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11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

  Range: First         to  Last                                                          Year/Prd Balance Only: N
   Year: 2019  to 2019                                 Account Type: First to Last            Report Type: Detail
 Period:  1    to 12                  Include Prior Year/Prd in Bal: Y                    Print Block/Lot/Qual: N 
   Date: 01/01/19 to 06/19/19                      Include Zero Bal: Y                           Name to Print: Bill To
  Cycle: First to Last            Exclude Non-NSF Reversed Payments: N                       Location to Print: Property
Section: First to Last                                       Status: Active/Inactive           
  Print Service Debit/Credit Only: N
  Include Service Type:  Sewer: N  Trash: Y  Lights: N
                                                       * Overpayment amount applied to periods outside the range is not displayed

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

       1-0   RES                    1 BEAVER RUN RD                 SALTON HEWEYDA SAAD KHALED                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2105          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2024          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
       3-0   RES                    1 BRIGHTON CT                   RUFF ZACHARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
       5-0   RES                    1 HILLCREST DR                  MARPLE MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1401          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1425          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
       6-0   RES                    1 JOSEPH CT                     HOWSON ERIC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
       8-0   RES                    1 FOURTEENTH AVE S              GATES LOUISE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995605        OTC                                   49.50-        0.00          49.50-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995605        OTC                                   49.50         0.00           0.00 
       9-0   RES                    10 BEAVER RUN RD                ZOLTEK STANLEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      15-0   RES  R                 31 JOHNSON AVE                  SIMMONS HUGH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      16-0   RES                    1310 WALNUT ST                  KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      17-0   RES                    102 OAKMONT DR                  MULLIN ANNA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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      17-0   102 OAKMONT DR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8997          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9041          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      18-0   RES                    9 BROOKS LN                     NIXON JOAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 139           OTC                                   67.76-        0.00          67.76-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 139           OTC                                   67.76         0.00           0.00 
      19-0   RES  R                 105 FOUNDRY ST                  GIBBS CHARLOTTE TAYLOR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      31-0   RES                    11 NANCY LN                     PASTERS CRAIG                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2872          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2847          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      37-0   PC                     1106 IRON ORE LN                FRIEL JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999071        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999077        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      41-0   RES                    112 GLEN RIDGE DR               LARA JUAN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 633           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 643           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      48-0   RES  R                 119 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      49-0   RES                    114 EMBREEVILLE RD              CRESTA NICK MURRAY LAURA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 536           OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 540           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 540           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
      52-0   RES                    115 TURNBERRY DR                ROBINETTE VERNON & SUAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6474          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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      52-0   115 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6498          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      53-0   RES                    117 OAKMONT DR                  PALAGUACHI IVAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
      54-0   RES                    119 TURNBERRY DR                STERLING KEVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
      57-0   RES                    1204 BELLOWS CT                 HORST RONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3203          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      58-0   PC                     1205 BELLOWS CT                 SHAFER HELEN R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1900          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1936          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      59-0   RES                    121 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      61-0   RES                    123 GARDEN VIEW DR              SPITZEL ALEXANDER JOHN                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 232324        OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 232324        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      65-0   RES                    126 OAKMONT DR                  DONOVAN SANDRA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7714          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7730          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      71-0   RES                    13 CALN RD S                    EASTER AIMEE L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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      71-0   13 CALN RD S                    Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3074          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
      72-0   PC                     1302 CASTINGS CT                CAPORALE JOHN N                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26918100      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27554273      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      74-0   RES                    1306 OAK ST                     KEESHAN JENNIFER M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      75-0   RES                    1307 STIRLING ST                MISERO J MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      81-0   RES                    1311 OAK ST                     RANA HOLDING LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      82-0   RES                    1312 OAK ST                     PISCOGLIO SANTE JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      83-0   RES                    1312 STIRLING ST                HERRERA EFREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      84-0   RES                    1312 WALNUT ST                  SMITH JACQUELINE A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      88-0   RES                    1314 WALNUT ST                  GREEN JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      89-0   RES                    1315 OAK ST                     GIVLER VIOLET                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      92-0   RES                    1317 STIRLING ST                FICCA DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2442          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
      96-0   RES  R                 1326 HARMONY ST E               LEON JUAN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1291          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1291          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
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      99-0   RES                    1328 HARMONY ST E               YOUNG MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     100-0   RES                    1328 OLIVE ST                   MADDEN JENNIFER P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     101-0   RES                    1328 OLIVE ST                   MADDEN JENNIFER P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 475           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.85-        0.00           1.85-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 475           FR Trash        01/07/19               1.85         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 479           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.35-        0.00          36.65 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 479           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 479           FR Trash        03/19/19               5.35         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 484           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.35-        0.00          41.65 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 484           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.35-
     103-0   RES                    1336 OLIVE ST                   TINARI PHILIP                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 34345         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 34469         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     106-0   RES                    134 STONEBRIDGE LN              BERARDI MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1564          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1564          FR Trash        01/09/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1629          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1643          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1643          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     107-0   PC                     134 TURNBERRY DR                EBY LEE R                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 540           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 547           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     108-0   RES                    135 TURNBERRY DR                ROSE VINCENT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2459          DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2465          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2465          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           4.20 
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     108-0   135 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
     109-0   RES                    138 ASCOT CT                    GRAHAM MARK E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 950           DNB ELECT ONLINE                       5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 950           FR Trash        01/15/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 956           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 963           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     112-0   RES  R                 16 FOUNDRY ST                   ALETE DIANN REVOCABLE TRUST                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     116-0   RES                    140 ASCOT CT                    SCHRADER AMY D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995426        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995437        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     122-0   RES                    1403 OAK ST                     HARRY MAPP III                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     123-0   RES                    1403 OAK ST                     MAPP HARRY III                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     127-0   RES                    1404 HARMONY ST E               DIVITO JEFFREY J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     129-0   RES  R                 1404 OAK ST                     CARABIO MARIA P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     131-0   RES                    1404 WALNUT ST                  LUCAS SARAH M LUCAS RYAN G                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     138-0   RES                    1406 WALNUT ST                  BUPP DAVID JR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     142-0   RES                    1408 OAK ST                     HALL JUDITH A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     147-0   RES                    1409 OLIVE ST                   SANBORN PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     149-0   RES                    1410 HARMONY ST E               HOLMES DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     149-0   1410 HARMONY ST E               Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     150-0   RES                    1410 OAK ST                     NOLAN TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996004        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996005        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00          57.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996005        FR Trash        04/01/19               5.50         0.00          52.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996005        FR Trash        04/01/19              42.00-        0.00          52.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.00-
     151-0   RES                    1410 OAK ST                     NOLAN TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     152-0   RES  R                 1410 STIRLING ST                HENSON ROBERT J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     156-0   RES                    1411 WALNUT ST                  BRUNO MARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     158-0   RES                    1412 WALNUT ST                  PETERSON MATTHEW M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 102           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     161-0   RES                    1413 OLIVE ST                   COOPER KEITH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     165-0   RES                    1414 OAK ST                     MCGUIRK BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     167-0   RES                    1414 STIRLING ST                BERNSTEIN SIDNEY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     169-0   RES                    1415 OAK ST                     POFF RICHARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     170-0   RES                    1415 OLIVE ST                   CANDELARIO KATHY J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     177-0   RES  R                 622 LANCASTER CT                ERICKSON KATHLEEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2708364       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2708364       FR Trash        01/28/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2708364       FR Trash        01/28/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10016795      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20622186      ONLINE LB                             41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
     178-0   RES                    1420 STIRLING ST                BOYER TAMARA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995699        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995712        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                   0.80-        0.00           0.00 
     180-0   RES  R                 5 JOHNSON AVE                   JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998652        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998750        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     181-0   PC                     143 TURNBERRY DR                HILTON BEVERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8458          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8465          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     188-0   RES                    15 BEAVER RUN RD                LOJEWSKI WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     189-0   RES                    15 BRIGHTON CT                  PHILIP REJI                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1957          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1973          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     191-0   RES                    15 DEERFIELD DR                 HERION DAVID P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 630           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 638           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
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     191-0   15 DEERFIELD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 638           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
     194-0   RES                    15 JOSEPH CT                    MDI WEST PROPERTIES LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     197-0   RES                    1500 OLIVE ST                   STELLATO SCOTT G                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     198-0   RES  R                 1500 WALNUT ST                  THORNTON SCOTT A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     200-0   RES                    1501 OLIVE ST                   SPEAKMAN SUSAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     203-0   RES                    1502 OAK ST                     ESPOSITO DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     206-0   RES                    1503 STIRLING ST                SKILES STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     208-0   RES                    1504 OLIVE ST                   SHOPA DAKOTA S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     211-0   RES                    1505 OAK ST                     SCHMIDT, KENNETH B                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     218-0   RES                    1507 WALNUT ST                  COLLINS JAMIE T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     219-0   RES                    1508 OLIVE ST                   BANTA DIEGO                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4959          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     220-0   RES                    1508 OLIVE ST                   BANTA DIEGO                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     222-0   RES                    1508 WALNUT ST                  TAPSCOTT DOUGLAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     224-0   RES                    1509 STIRLING ST                WALLACE TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999014        ONLINE LB                             27.78-        0.00          27.78-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 999014        ONLINE LB                             27.78         0.00           0.00 
     225-0   RES                    1510 OAK ST                     KOPF STEVEN J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     227-0   RES                    1510 WALNUT ST                  ZOOK HENRY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     229-0   RES                    1511 OLIVE ST                   SKERCHOCK BETTY O                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     234-0   RES                    1512 WALNUT ST                  FARNUM TONIA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     237-0   RES                    1513 WALNUT ST                  KESSLER DENNIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     238-0   RES                    1514 OAK ST                     NARANJO EDGAR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     241-0   RES                    1515 STIRLING ST                WALSH MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     245-0   RES                    1517 STIRLING ST                KRYKEW MATTHEW S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     246-0   RES                    1517 WALNUT ST                  VILJOEN PHILIPPUS R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     253-0   RES                    16 ASHLEY CT                    SPRIGGS ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    0.08-        0.00          41.92 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.19          46.11 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.11 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.31 
     257-0   RES                    16 JOSEPH CT                    SNYDER KENNETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     258-0   RES  R                 16 QUARRY ST                    JENNINGS DARLENE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     261-0   RES                    1601 OLIVE ST                   GARRETT PHILIP                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 441           OTC                                   33.00-        0.00          33.00-
     264-0   RES                    1603 OLIVE ST                   OBERHOLTZER ROBERT W                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     265-0   PC                     1605 OLIVE ST                   FEDIRKA HEATHER A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2077          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     265-0   1605 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2101          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     269-0   RES                    1608 OLIVE ST                   GRAYBILL PAUL D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     270-0   RES                    1609 OLIVE ST                   RODRIGUEZ REYNALDO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     272-0   RES                    1611 OLIVE ST                   EAGLE RUN HOLDINGS LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     275-0   RES                    166 APPLEDORE DR                PARRY MARK L                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2202          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     279-0   RES                    17 BROOKS LN                    CLARK DOROTHY NIXON                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     280-0   RES                    17 QUARRY ST                    WILLIAMS LOUIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     281-0   RES                    19 QUARRY ST                    ZOHNI FERN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           3.03-
     284-0   RES                    1700 OLIVE ST                   HELLER DAWN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995096        ONLINE LB                             50.00-        0.00          50.00-
  01/24/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995096        ONLINE LB                             50.00         0.00           0.00 
     286-0   RES                    1702 OLIVE ST                   PAUP ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     287-0   RES  R                 176 CHESTER CT                  GULATI MITUN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2423          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 165           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     289-0   RES                    18 BEAVER RUN RD                DELLICOMPAGNI JOSEPH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     293-0   RES  R                 17 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     294-0   RES  R                 19 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     295-0   RES  R                 21 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     296-0   RES  R                 23 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     300-0   RES                    1820 OLIVE ST                   TORRANCE MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 780           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 805           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     301-0   RES                    19 BEAVER RUN RD                HALL PATRICIA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     303-0   RES  R                 190 CHESTER CT                  STEINER CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5322          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5340          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5340          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
     304-0   RES                    1906 OLIVE ST                   CRUZ HILDA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2155          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2168          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     305-0   RES                    2 BEAVER RUN RD                 TREGO JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     313-0   RES  R                 6 FOX AVE                       RASTKHIZ ROYA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     316-0   RES                    2 JOSEPH CT                     CRUDDEN ANDREA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          86.59-
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74247520      ONLINE LB                            173.18-        0.00         259.77-
  01/24/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 74247520      ONLINE LB                            173.18         0.00          86.59-
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     318-0   RES                    20 JOSEPH CT                    HART ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     322-0   RES                    201 THORNRIDGE DR               BURGETTE RONALD & SONYA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1774          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1843          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     324-0   RES                    51 FOUNDRY ST                   BOWMAN HENRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     331-0   RES  R                 18 JOHNSON AVE                  PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     333-0   RES  R                 60 FOUNDRY ST                   PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     337-0   RES                    210 KATHERINE LN                JAMIESON JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 339           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 350           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     338-0   RES                    211 WESTBURY CT                 BUCHER, KATHRYN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1107          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1112          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     339-0   RES  R                 37 FOUNDRY ST                   COBLE CHRISTOPHER W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     343-0   RES                    214 GARDEN VIEW DR              SIDDIQUI ABU S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996013        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996041        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     345-0   RES                    217 OAK LN                      DUCA FRANK JR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 156           FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     345-0   217 OAK LN                      Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     346-0   RES                    217 PARK DR                     HAGAN J DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1716          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1728          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     347-0   RES                    22 BEAVER RUN RD                KEELER BRANT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995720        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995732        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     348-0   RES                    22 BEAVER RUN RD                KEELER BRANT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995711        ONLINE LB                             69.70-        0.00          69.70-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995711        ONLINE LB                             69.70         0.00           0.00 
     349-0   RES                    22 HILLCREST DR                 THEODORE EMILY A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 159           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     352-0   RES                    22 PAUL NELMS DR                GRABB HENRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2084          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     355-0   RES                    222 GARDEN VIEW DR              REED PATRICIA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     356-0   RES                    223 TURNBERRY DR                SEYBERT BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1290          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1296          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     357-0   RES                    224 CARANEL CIR                 RITTENHOUSE STEVEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     357-0   224 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1547          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1551          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     358-0   RES                    225 PARK DR                     JOHNSON LAWRENCE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     360-0   RES                    17 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     363-0   RES                    23 JOHNSON AVE                  BRONSON SHAWN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     364-0   RES                    23 NANCY LN                     HERR ANDREW                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     365-0   RES                    234 CARLYN CT                   LIST NICHOLAS P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903180005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905150005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     366-0   RES                    24 BEAVER RUN RD                MONTIETH JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     369-0   RES                    24 JOHNSON AVE                  ORTIZ ADRIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     370-0   RES                    24 JOSEPH CT                    WALSH EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     371-0   RES                    2400 KINGS HWY                  LUBERTO GABRIELE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     372-0   RES                    246 CARLYN CT                   DIGIORGI LUIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     372-0   246 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     377-0   RES                    2525 CLOTHIER ST                EATON LEAH A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 601           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     378-0   RES                    2528 DUPONT ST                  KRAMER, SUZANNE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3737          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3737          FR Sewer        04/23/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     379-0   RES                    2541 DUPONT ST                  ROBINSON THARAHAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8198          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8225          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 143009        OTC                                   46.20-        0.00          46.20-
     380-0   PC                     2549 DUPONT ST                  DOLO FRANK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     381-0   RES                    256 THORNRIDGE DR               FOX MARC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6788          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6800          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     382-0   RES                    2572 DUPONT ST                  ADELIZZI THERESA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995113        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995126        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     383-0   PC                     2580 CLOTHIER ST                PROFETO KATHLEEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4479          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     383-0   2580 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2483                                                42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     384-0   RES                    26 BEAVER RUN RD                SECH KEVIN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     387-0   RES  R                 2617 BARCLAY ST                 DAVIES DREW                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 730           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 315361        OTC                                   88.00-        0.00          88.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 315361        FR Sewer        04/08/19              42.00-        0.00         130.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.00-
     388-0   RES                    2629 BARCLAY ST                 FAUST CHERYL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 429           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 434           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     389-0   RES                    2634 ADAMS ST                   HANTHORNE CHRISTY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4540          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4549          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     391-0   PC                     27 DEERFIELD DR                 EDWARDS HENRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     392-0   RES                    27 JOHNSON AVE                  BROWN MRS JAMES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     393-0   RES  R                 27 NANCY LN                     NGUYEN TAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 502           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 35516         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 35516         FR Trash        04/22/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     396-0   PC                     2728 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          PYLE, SPENCER & LUTZ REV TRU                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4269          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     396-0   2728 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4273          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     397-0   RES                    28 BEAVER RUN RD                ZARILLI THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/23/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26220176      OTC                                   78.14-        0.00          78.14-
  01/23/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 26220176      OTC                                   78.14         0.00           0.00 
     399-0   RES                    28 QUARRY ST                    MYERS JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     400-0   RES                    286 CARLYN CT                   LAURO RAPHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2526          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2531          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
     402-0   RES                    29 FOX FARM LN                  WERKEMA SEAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     406-0   RES                    3 BEAVER RUN RD                 KLINE PHILIP                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     407-0   RES  R                 3 BRIGHTON CT                   COFFMAN BRUCE COFFMAN DEBORAH                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995238        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995251        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     415-0   RES  R                 3 QUARRY ST                     LYARO ELIMCHILI                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7343          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7358          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     417-0   RES  R                 1895 LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     418-0   RES  R                 1895 LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     419-0   RES                    106 ARGYLL CT                   WRIGHT APRIL M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     420-0   PC                     302 SELTZER AVE                 HINTON  WALTER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2669          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2680          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     421-0   RES  R                 3626 LINCOLN HWY                NEAL FRANKLIN W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     426-0   RES                    305 ASTOR CT                    MARSHALL, JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 572           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530303389    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     430-0   RES                    311 JENNIFER DR                 ERDMAN RAYMOND SR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     431-0   RES                    314 ADAMS ST                    FIGUEROA NOEMI                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     434-0   RES                    319 MUNICIPAL DR                GOSWAMY RAHUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4441          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4450          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     437-0   RES                    3204 WINDSOR LN                 CLOUD STEVEN G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     437-0   3204 WINDSOR LN                 Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     438-0   RES                    3207 EDGE LN                    SAHLIN SOLVEIG CHRISTINA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 34144         FR Trash        11/30/18              29.70         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 34144         FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 34144         FR Trash        11/30/18               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1396          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     439-0   RES                    3248 WALNUT ST                  STASNY JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4049          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4059          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     440-0   RES                    327 JENNIFER DR                 LEWIS NOAH M LEWIS KATELYN                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7064          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7066          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7066          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     441-0   RES                    328 JENNIFER DR                 KERSHNER DANIEL A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     442-0   RES                    33 CARLSON WAY                  BRANCA MICHAEL S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     447-0   RES  R                 39 TOTH AVE                     FORTE BOBETTE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     448-0   RES                    330 ADAMS ST                    TROIANI LISA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 218           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                     0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     449-0   RES                    3302 SYLVAN RD                  MANNO JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     449-0   3302 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10643092      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19184854      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     450-0   RES                    3305 SUMMIT AVE E               HILBERT VINCENT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   26.00-        0.00          16.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.60          17.60 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       59.60 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          63.80 
     451-0   RES                    3312 HUMPTON RD                 O BRIEN KATHLEEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4152          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     452-0   RES                    3312 WINDSOR LN                 ULMER FRED                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4350          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.51-        0.00           5.51-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4350          FR Trash        01/02/19               5.51         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4369          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.01-        0.00          41.99 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4369          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.01-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 4369          FR Trash        03/18/19               0.01         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4395          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.01-        0.00          41.99 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4395          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.01-
     453-0   RES                    338 ANDREW CIR                  RIEDER CHRIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 649           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4429          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     454-0   RES                    338 CARLYN CT                   BETHANY PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5357          ONLINE LB                             24.00-        0.00          18.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.80          19.80 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5373          ONLINE LB                             25.25-        0.00           5.45-
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5373          ONLINE LB                             18.00-        1.80-         25.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5373          FR Trash        04/15/19              25.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5384          ONLINE LB                             22.75-        0.00          19.25 
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     454-0   338 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5384          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          22.75-
     456-0   RES                    34 HILLCREST DR                 CROUSE RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3198          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2784          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2784          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
     459-0   PC                     346 ESSEX ST                    MONAGHAN KATHY M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15008         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 15012         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     463-0   RES                    350 MARSHALLTON RD              ELECTRALLOYO-G O CARLSON INC                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     465-0   RES                    3819 LOUANNA AVE                CRABTREE JANE C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7552          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7563          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     466-0   RES                    3819 LOUANNA AVE                CRABTREE JANE C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995015        ONLINE LB                            328.45-        0.00         328.45-
  03/11/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995015        ONLINE LB                            328.45         0.00           0.00 
     468-0   RES  R                 3952 HAZELWOOD AVE              ELECTRALLOY-G O CARLSON INC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     469-0   RES                    3501 HUMPTON RD                 GONO ALVIN G GONO EUPHEMIA B                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 24783         FR Trash        10/17/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     470-0   RES                    3511 NORWOOD AVE                TOMPKINS ANDREW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     477-0   RES                    3525 HAZELWOOD AVE              KLUKAN, BRETT M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     479-0   RES  R                 3526 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOEHRINGER ROB                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     482-0   RES                    3528 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOERINGER ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     483-0   RES                    3529 NORWOOD AVE                FITZGERALD BRENDAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     485-0   RES                    3532 HAZELWOOD AVE              HORNBERGER JAMES A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 14856         OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 14856         FR Sewer        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     486-0   RES                    3532 HAZELWOOD AVE              HORNBERGER JAMES A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     488-0   PC                     354 ESSEX ST                    ANDERSON CAROL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5312          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5335          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     496-0   RES                    3601 NORWOOD AVE                MURPHY FRANCIS JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     501-0   RES                    3611 HAZELWOOD AVE              HIPP DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     505-0   RES                    3629 LINCOLN HWY                INSALATA ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2473          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2519          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
     506-0   RES                    37 BRIGHTON CT                  MCGUIRE DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     508-0   RES                    3700 HAZELWOOD AVE              FIELDS MARY E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     508-0   3700 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995805        ONLINE LB                             53.25-        0.00          53.25-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995805        ONLINE LB                             53.25         0.00           0.00 
     509-0   RES                    3701 LOUANNA AVE                GOFF JOHN JR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     511-0   RES                    3706 LOUANNA AVE                AMORE PATRICK J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     513-0   RES                    101 MARSHALLTON RD              WAWA INC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     514-0   RES                    3710 LOUANNA AVE                BORIS JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     516-0   RES                    3711 NORWOOD AVE                PORTER TARA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     523-0   RES                    3715 NORWOOD AVE                URBINE RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2713          OTC                                   57.00-        0.00          57.00-
  01/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 2713          OTC                                   57.00         0.00           0.00 
     526-0   RES                    3719 NORWOOD AVE                O'DONNELL JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     532-0   RES                    3726 NORWOOD AVE                OSBORN WALTER JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     534-0   RES                    3728 HAZELWOOD AVE              BOYAJIAN KATHLEEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 942417        OTC                                   57.00-        0.00          57.00-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 942417        OTC                                   57.00         0.00           0.00 
     543-0   RES                    3802 LOUANNA AVE                HANNUM DENNIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2607          FR Sewer        01/18/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2607          FR Sewer        01/18/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     544-0   RES                    3803 HAZELWOOD AVE              GUILFOYLE THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     555-0   RES                    3814 HAZELWOOD AVE              SIDDIQUI ABU R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     556-0   RES                    3814 NORWOOD AVE                WROTEN STEPHANIE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995327        ONLINE LB                             34.20-        0.00          34.20-
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     556-0   3814 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  01/07/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995327        ONLINE LB                             34.20         0.00           0.00 
     558-0   RES                    3815 NORWOOD AVE                ZUBALY JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     565-0   RES  R                 29 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES LLC                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     566-0   RES                    4 PAUL NELMS DR                 LLOYD GORDON WAYNE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8043          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8066          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     567-0   RES  R                 2 QUARRY ST                     MARTIN APRIL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     569-0   RES                    40 CARLSON WAY                  LAYMAN SARINA E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     570-0   RES  R                 40 FOUNDRY ST                   ZOOK PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     573-0   RES                    4003 KATIE LN                   LANE MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          99.00-
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8784          ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         148.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8729          FR Trash        08/17/18              48.60         0.00          99.90-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8729          FR Trash        08/17/18               0.90-        0.00          99.90-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8750          FR Sewer        10/04/18              41.10-        0.00         141.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       99.00-
  03/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8807          ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         148.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8750          FR Trash        10/04/18              49.50         0.00          99.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8784          FR Sewer        01/07/19              42.00-        0.00         141.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       99.00-
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8836          ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         148.50-
     574-0   RES                    4005 KATIE LN                   GILSON PETER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     575-0   RES                    4006 KATIE LN                   BRIM MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2091          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2091          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2091          FR Trash        03/26/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     575-0   4006 KATIE LN                   Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2116          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     576-0   RES                    4007 KATIE LN                   DOSSMAN ADOLFO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9087          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9090          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     577-0   PC                     4010 KATIE LN                   STRAUBER MARY PATRICIA                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995426        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995436        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     578-0   RES                    4011 KATIE LN                   RUCHTI LISA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     579-0   RES                    4013 KATIE LN                   JONES BRUCE L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1330          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.51-        0.00           0.51-
  02/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1331          ONLINE LB                             50.98-        0.00          51.49-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1330          FR Trash        02/08/19               0.51         0.00          50.98-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1331          FR Trash        02/13/19              10.98         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1331          FR Trash        02/13/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1337          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1337          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
     580-0   RES                    4015 KATIE LN                   MCALEER JOHN H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 966           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 983           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     592-0   RES                    4110 LINCOLN HWY                PALMER, WILLIAM & SUSAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     593-0   RES  R                 414 DEVON CT                    PANTALONE ANTHONY P                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     593-0   414 DEVON CT                    Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880127        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880140        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20 
     599-0   RES                    42 CARLSON WAY                  FIRN DONNA M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 25            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
     604-0   RES                    420 BIANCA CIR                  WILL AMANDA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88566391      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4712769       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     605-0   RES                    4214 HAZELWOOD AVE              GUMENYUK MIKHAIL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 199           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 222           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     615-0   RES                    436 DEVON CT                    TREZISE CHRISTINA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 174           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 174           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     617-0   RES                    44 NANCY LN                     DECARLO SCOTT M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995302        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995306        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     619-0   RES                    446 DEVON CT                    FORDYCE JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     619-0   446 DEVON CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3353          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     620-0   RES  R                 456 DELPHI CT                   ARYA SURRENDER K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3597          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3692          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     621-0   RES                    46 ASHLEY CT                    JUNCAL MANUEL M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 452           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 452           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     623-0   RES                    46 TOTH AVE                     TAYLOR MARIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995659        ONLINE LB                             32.12-        0.00          32.12-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995659        ONLINE LB                             32.12         0.00           0.00 
     624-0   RES  R                 45 FOUNDRY ST                   LABRIOLA WILBERT V                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     625-0   RES  R                 47 FOUNDRY ST                   LABRIOLA WILBERT V                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     626-0   RES  R                 47 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     628-0   RES                    5 BEAVER RUN RD                 HUSBAND RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     630-0   RES                    5 LYNN BLVD                     PATTERSON DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 326           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 328           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     631-0   RES  R                 50 ASHLEY CT                    MEDORO ALBERT S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          22.50-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5009          ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00          45.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5006          FR Trash        12/24/18              22.50         0.00          22.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5009          FR Sewer        02/19/19               4.50-        0.00          27.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5009          FR Trash        02/19/19              22.50-        0.00          27.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       15.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.50          16.50 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995002        ONLINE LB                             13.50-        1.50-          1.50 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       43.50 
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     631-0   50 ASHLEY CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995004        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          38.25 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995004        ONLINE LB                              1.50-        0.00          36.75 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995004        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
     632-0   RES                    50 CARLSON WAY                  POULIN DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6994          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     634-0   RES                    3602 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     635-0   RES                    3604 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     636-0   RES                    3604 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     638-0   COM                    3606 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     639-0   RES                    3606 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     640-0   RES                    3610 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     641-0   RES                    3610 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     643-0   COM                    500 MEADOWLAKE DR               PRESERVE AT MILLTOWN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     644-0   RES                    5023 DEER DR                    BROWN PAGE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6017          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6030          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     647-0   COM                    3982 LINCOLN HWY                3982 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     650-0   RES                    54 CARLSON WAY                  URBAN RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     651-0   RES  R                 610 LANCASTER CT                JOHN MALINOWSKI                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8950          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
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     651-0   610 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8896          FR Trash        11/20/18              46.42         0.00          56.58-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8896          FR Trash        11/20/18               5.08-        0.00          56.58-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8950          FR Sewer        01/22/19              36.92-        0.00          93.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9030          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8950          FR Trash        01/22/19              48.42         0.00          54.58-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8950          FR Trash        01/22/19               3.08-        0.00          54.58-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 9030          FR Sewer        03/26/19              38.92-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9089          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
     652-0   RES                    558 LANCASTER CT                CELLI MARGARET A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1124          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1128          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     653-0   RES                    56 CARLSON WAY                  SPRUILL EVELYN D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     654-0   RES                    55 SIXTEENTH AVE S              POE GERED S                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     655-0   RES                    10 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     656-0   RES  R                 12 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     657-0   RES  R                 14 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 652           OTC                                   22.20-        0.00          22.20-
  01/30/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 652           OTC                                   22.20         0.00           0.00 
     658-0   RES  R                 16 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     659-0   RES  R                 18 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     660-0   RES  R                 20 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     661-0   RES  R                 22 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     662-0   RES  R                 24 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     663-0   RES  R                 34 FOUNDRY ST                   JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     664-0   RES  R                 36 FOUNDRY ST                   JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     665-0   RES                    576 LANCASTER CT                STEWART BENJAMIN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     669-0   RES                    584 LLOYD AVE N                 HETZEL ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996526        OTC                                  114.05-        0.00         114.05-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 996526        OTC                                  114.05         0.00           0.00 
     671-0   RES                    588 LLOYD AVE N                 GETER NATHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996304        ONLINE LB                            130.10-        0.00         130.10-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 996304        ONLINE LB                            130.10         0.00           0.00 
     672-0   RES  R                 26 TOTH AVE                     SMITH BERNICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     674-0   RES                    6 MARSHALL DR                   QUINN KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     676-0   RES                    60 TOTH AVE                     MYERS HEATHER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     677-0   RES                    609 MORGAN DR E                 ALLEGRA CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 496           ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 496           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 496           FR Trash        03/22/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     678-0   RES  R                 79 FOUNDRY ST                   ZOOK PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     679-0   RES                    612 LANCASTER CT                WRIGHT, JUSTIN R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     679-0   612 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 233           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     680-0   PC                     614 LANCASTER CT                ROUTZAHM ANITA M - TRU                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     681-0   RES  R                 62 ASHLEY CT                    ALI ASFANDYAR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1398          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1414          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     682-0   RES                    2011 LINCOLN HWY                NEWBOURNE LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     683-0   RES                    3826 LINCOLN HWY                CJL PROPERTIES LLC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  04/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995212        ONLINE LB                             87.78-        0.00          87.78-
     684-0   RES                    642 LANCASTER CT                WILSON NANCY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 277           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 295           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     685-0   RES                    644 LANCASTER CT                PICKEL, ALLISON L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          42.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 685           FR Sewer        11/05/18              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 985           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 990           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     686-0   RES                    646 LANCASTER CT                UHL EDWARD                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     688-0   RES  R                 61 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     689-0   RES  R                 63 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     690-0   RES  R                 65 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 17692         ONLINE LB                             20.33-        0.00          20.33-
  04/08/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 17692         ONLINE LB                             20.33         0.00           0.00 
     691-0   RES                    67 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6657          OTC                                   18.48-        0.00          18.48-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 6657          OTC                                   18.48         0.00           0.00 
     696-0   RES                    7 JOSEPH CT                     LENTZ NATHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     699-0   RES                    700 BARLEY SHEAF RD             POTTHOFF MARK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2652          ONLINE LB                            103.00-        0.00         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2652          FR Sewer        01/03/19              40.00-        0.00         143.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2652          FR Trash        01/03/19               2.00-        0.00         143.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      101.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2652          FR Trash        01/03/19              63.00         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2652          FR Trash        01/03/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2669          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   157.50-        0.00         153.50-
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2669          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00         157.50-
     703-0   RES  R                 71 TOTH AVE                     KARGBO MOSES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4978          OTC                                   26.64-        0.00          26.64-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 4978          OTC                                   26.64         0.00           0.00 
     704-0   RES                    725 MORGAN DR W                 WILLIAMS DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 123           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     711-0   RES                    730 SPRINGFIELD CT              SAVAGE NATHANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     712-0   RES                    736 SPRINGFIELD CT              DUNLEAVY STEPHEN P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 152           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     712-0   736 SPRINGFIELD CT              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 158           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     713-0   RES                    3610 LOUANNA AVE                PITTMAN CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     714-0   RES                    744 SPRINGFIELD CT              DEFELICE ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4738          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4763          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     718-0   RES                    8 JOSEPH CT                     MILANO MICHAEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     721-0   RES                    81 FOUNDRY ST                   FAUST ERNEST                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 158           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     731-0   RES  R                 21 BROOKS LN                    BELTRANTE JOSEPH III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          50.00-
     742-0   RES  R                 12 QUARRY ST                    MAKKAR AMIR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 868771        ONLINE LB                             17.02-        0.00          17.02-
  01/11/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 868771        ONLINE LB                             17.02         0.00           0.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9006177       ONLINE LB                             17.02-        0.00          17.02-
     746-0   RES  R                 50 FOUNDRY ST                   DANTZLER DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          27.72-
     755-0   RES                    93 SIXTEENTH AVE S              MIELE NICHOLAS A JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     759-0   RES  R                 57 FOUNDRY ST                   CODY DIANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     764-0   RES                    966 KINGS WAY DR                CRICHTON DON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     768-0   RES                    1516 OLIVE ST                   GOOD SAMARITAN SERVICES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     768-0   1516 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  02/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9578          OTC                                   60.00-        0.00          60.00-
  02/05/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 9578          OTC                                   60.00         0.00           0.00 
     773-0   COM                    4109 LINCOLN HWY                COHEN ALLAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     774-0   RES                    92 EMBREEVILLE RD               HALPIN SARAH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7576          ONLINE LB                             31.35-        0.00          31.35-
  01/10/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 7576          ONLINE LB                             31.35         0.00           0.00 
     780-0   RES                    3608 LINCOLN HWY                J & J ASSOCIATES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     781-0   RES                    3920 LINCOLN HWY                J & J ASSOC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     782-0   RES  R                 3922 LINCOLN HWY                WAGNER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1000250       ONLINE LB                             35.91-        0.00          35.91-
  01/10/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 1000250       ONLINE LB                             35.91         0.00           0.00 
  02/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1000252       ONLINE LB                             39.50-        0.00          39.50-
     783-0   RES                    626 LANCASTER CT                BATTEN MEGAN LYNN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     788-0   RES                    428 DEVON CT                    DANIELS CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995550        ONLINE LB                              2.50-        0.00           2.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995550        FR Trash        01/29/19               2.50         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995568        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995588        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     792-0   RES                    3480 LINCOLN HWY                THE STARBOARD GROUP                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     793-0   COM                    99 CALN RD N                    RPC COATESVILLE STORAGE LLC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     794-0   RES  R                 2540 DUPONT ST                  SMOKER BEVERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1237          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     794-0   2540 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1258          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     795-0   COM                    215 BARLEY SHEAF RD             HANDICRAFTERS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     796-0   COM                    3470 LINCOLN HWY                24 HOUR BUSINESS INC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     799-0   COM                    3299 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE WEST LP                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     800-0   RES                    5 LINKS CT                      FIRST MONTGOMERY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     801-0   COM                    3235 LINCOLN HWY                GREGORY ZAMBARAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     802-0   RES                    320 ANDREW CIR                  LOWRY MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 305           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     803-0   RES                    1501 IRON HORSE CT              LADD, JEANNE W-TRUSTEE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 87816416      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 88441265      ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           3.20-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88441265      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           4.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 88441265      FR Trash        03/15/19               4.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4092893       ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          38.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4092893       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.00-
     804-0   RES                    217 TURNBERRY DR                WILSON RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     805-0   RES                    324 ADAMS ST                    WASKO MARIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 89240         OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 89240         FR Sewer        01/08/19               4.00-        0.00          44.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 89240         FR Trash        01/08/19              38.00-        0.00          44.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00-
  03/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7358374       OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13754270      ONLINE LB                             53.50-        0.00          95.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 89240         FR Trash        01/08/19               2.00         0.00          93.50-
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     805-0   324 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7358374       FR Sewer        03/05/19               2.00-        0.00          95.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7358374       FR Trash        03/05/19              40.00-        0.00          95.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       53.50-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 20141014      ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         106.00-
     806-0   RES                    136 CHESTER CT                  TREGO HELEN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1754          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1771          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     807-0   RES                    260 CARLYN CT                   CASTIGLIONE TRAVIS                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     808-0   RES                    15 LISA DR                      IMPRIANO LISA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4495          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4500          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     809-0   RES                    132 CHESTER CT                  TARASCHI STEPHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 15323343      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     810-0   RES                    3155 WALNUT ST                  SHAFFER PENNY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995856        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995868        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     811-0   RES  R                 45 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     812-0   COM                    3120 ZINN RD                    KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER INC                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     813-0   PC                     309 MUNICIPAL DR                BELL MILDRED E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1103          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 38   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     813-0   309 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1122          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     814-0   RES                    6 WHISSEL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     815-0   PC   R                 29 QUARRY ST                    MORRIS ABRAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           4.20 
     816-0   RES                    51 NANCY LN                     BADIE VALERIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1142          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1109          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     817-0   RES                    3814 HAZELWOOD AVE              SIDDIQUI ABU R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     818-0   COM                    3521 LINCOLN HWY                RUDY, MICHAEL P CPA ASSOC.                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     819-0   RES                    211 THORNRIDGE DR               DUKULY ADA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Sewer        02/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     820-0   RES                    2744 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          LADD ADAM                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4291          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18180391      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     821-0   RES                    68 FOUNDRY ST                   EGGLESTON GEORGE ADM BLDG APT                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     822-0   RES                    68 FOUNDRY ST                   EGGLESTON GEORGE ADM BLDG APT                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     823-0   RES                    68 FOUNDRY ST                   EGGLESTON GEORGE ADM BLDG APT                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     825-0   COM                    1825 LINCOLN HWY                ADVANCED TREATMENT SYSTEMS                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     826-0   RES                    1829 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL ADVANCE TREATM                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     827-0   RES                    181 LOOMIS AVE                  TOMIAK GREGORY S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1649          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1673          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     828-0   RES                    1 JOSEPH CT                     HOWSON ERIC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996037        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996054        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996054        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
     829-0   RES                    139 ASCOT CT                    CARBAJAL MARTIMIANO NAVA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 228           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     830-0   RES                    1507 WALNUT ST                  COLLINS JAMIE T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2350          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2358          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     831-0   RES  R                 3316 HAZELWOOD AVE              HODGE ALAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5104          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5129          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     832-0   RES  R                 3316 HAZELWOOD AVE              HODGE ALAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5104          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     832-0   3316 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5129          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     833-0   RES  R                 3316 HAZELWOOD AVE              HODGE ALAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5104          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5129          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     834-0   RES  R                 30 TOTH AVE                     BOOKARD ALAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1819          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1786          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     835-0   PC                     271 SELTZER AVE                 HANSCOM ALAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 279818        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 282816        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     836-0   RES                    328 BARCLAY ST                  SMITH SANDRA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3654          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3674          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     837-0   RES                    3313 SYLVAN RD                  BOHOT JASON R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1167          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1190          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     838-0   RES                    3712 NORWOOD AVE                HARMON DANIEL C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2339          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 155495        OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
     839-0   RES  R                 3710 LINCOLN HWY                PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     840-0   RES  R                 3716 LINCOLN HWY                PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     841-0   RES  R                 3716 LINCOLN HWY                PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     842-0   RES                    71 NANCY LN                     OBERHOLTZER ALAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903130006    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905100006    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     843-0   RES  R                 129 FOUNDRY ST                  BRADLEY ALBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     844-0   RES                    1652 OAK ST                     ALBERT SARA R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     845-0   RES                    2 PAUL NELMS DR                 ROSSANA ALBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10328593      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     846-0   PC                     221 WESTBURY CT                 CHEESMAN ALBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3532          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3542          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     847-0   RES                    3150 WALNUT ST                  RUSSO, JESSE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     848-0   RES                    3250 HAZELWOOD AVE              PATTERSON DEAN A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     848-0   3250 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4002          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4021          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     849-0   RES                    611 MORGAN DR E                 HANLEY, MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 211           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 215           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     850-0   COM                    1810 LINCOLN HWY                SARDELLA JOHN V                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     851-0   RES                    1810 LINCOLN HWY                SARDELLA ALBERT & JOHN                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     852-0   RES  R                 47 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998651        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998749        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     853-0   RES                    13 GLEN VIEW LN                 DEPAUL MARIE RUBER ADAM                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     854-0   RES                    49 BEAVER RUN RD                GAVIN FRANCIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 0790133556    OTC                                   94.00-        0.00          99.25-
     855-0   RES                    217 KATHERINE LN                WEST PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 302           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 302           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     856-0   RES                    290 LOOMIS AVE                  MELRATH THEODORE B                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     856-0   290 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2461          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2472          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     857-0   RES  R                 3409 WINDSOR LN                 OLIE COLLIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 86212313      OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2620549       otc                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2620549       otc                                   40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
     858-0   RES                    508 MUNICIPAL DR                GILFILLAN ALEXANDER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     859-0   PC                     1504 WALNUT ST                  ROMANELLI ALFONSO                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4443          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4464          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     860-0   RES                    101 ARGYLL CT                   POLTRONE JACQUELINE M                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7482          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7501          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     861-0   RES                    49 FOUNDRY ST                   BOWMAN HENRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     862-0   PC                     3211 WINDSOR LN                 CAREY ALFRED                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4528          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4549          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     863-0   RES  R                 332 CARLYN CT                   ENAGBARE ALFRED                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11785672      ONLINE LB                             37.00-        4.20-          5.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     864-0   RES                    45 WILLIAMS WAY                 DECELLE KAREN P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2258          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2286          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     865-0   RES                    52 CARLSON WAY                  VIETRI ALFRED                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6317          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6324          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     866-0   RES                    51 FOUNDRY ST                   BOWMAN HENRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     867-0   RES                    127 LARSON DR                   DAVIDS JAMES H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90208367      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6918569       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     868-0   RES                    391 ATKINS AVE                  WHITEMAN CHRISTIAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995736        ONLINE LB                             37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LOCKBOX                         4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/31/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             PAID BEFORE PENALTY                    0.00         4.20-         37.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LOCKBOX                        42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20           0.00 
     869-0   PC                     1399 OLIVE ST                   LEON BRUBAKER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     869-0   1399 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1626          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1647          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     870-0   RES                    1505 WALNUT ST                  FARRA GULDAN, JOHANNA                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999140        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999145        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     871-0   PC                     1828 OLIVE ST                   MEHARG JOHN H                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5193          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     872-0   PC                     334 ADAMS ST                    KAZELIS ALICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     873-0   RES                    3716 NORWOOD AVE                POEHLER KATHERINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     874-0   RES                    79 BRIGHTON CT                  MOYER ALICE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2983          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2983          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3005          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3044          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     875-0   RES  R                 3600 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN, WILLIAM T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 23            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1384          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     876-0   RES                    2618 BARCLAY ST                 ZVAIGZNE MARY C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     876-0   2618 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     877-0   RES                    32 BEAVER RUN RD                STITES JOHN T                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1685          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1693          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     878-0   RES                    22 ASHLEY CT                    CASEY SUZANNE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         243.88-
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5816          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         295.38-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5696          FR Trash        09/14/17              37.88         0.00         257.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5708          FR Sewer        11/07/17              26.38-        0.00         283.88-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5708          FR Trash        11/07/17              15.62-        0.00         283.88-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      241.88-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5826          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         293.38-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5708          FR Trash        11/07/17              35.88         0.00         257.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5728          FR Sewer        03/20/18              24.38-        0.00         281.88-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5728          FR Trash        03/20/18              17.62-        0.00         281.88-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      239.88-
     879-0   RES                    310 CARLYN CT                   LYNOTT MEGAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995097        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995100        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995100        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
     880-0   RES                    1105 FOUNDRY ST                 ANTONELLI, MICHAEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          22.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       64.53 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          68.73 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 95676661      ONLINE LB                              0.00         4.20-         64.53 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      106.53 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         110.73 
     881-0   RES                    200 AUTUMN DR                   CENTURY OAKS LTD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     882-0   RES  R                 164 APPLEDORE DR                FORRESTER ALSTON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     882-0   164 APPLEDORE DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     883-0   RES                    3 MARSHALL CIR                  ANDREWS ALVESTER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996571        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996598        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996598        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     884-0   PC                     2250 MILLER AVE                 HOVE MERLE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     885-0   PC                     3212 NORMA DR                   ESTRELLA AMELIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     886-0   RES                    1908 OLIVE ST                   CRESPO ANGEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     887-0   COM                    2219 LINCOLN HWY                LITTLE FLOCKS DAY CARE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     888-0   COM                    2221 LINCOLN HWY                LITTLE FLOCKS DAYCARE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     889-0   RES                    125 ARGYLL CT                   LAL AMRIT                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3597          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3692          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     890-0   RES                    1826 OLIVE ST                   DRAGOO AMY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7403          ONLINE LB                             41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
     891-0   RES                    334 CARLYN CT                   FORD IAN                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 48   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     891-0   334 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 692           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 651           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     892-0   RES  R                 2556 DUPONT ST                  DANG AN NHUT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996654        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996654        FR Trash        01/24/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996654        FR Trash        01/24/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996656        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          49.50-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996656        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          51.50-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996655        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996657        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         155.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996656        FR Trash        03/18/19              11.50         0.00         144.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996656        FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00         144.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996655        FR Sewer        03/25/19               2.00-        0.00         146.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.00-
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996659        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         156.50-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996658        ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         208.00-
     893-0   RES                    10 LISA DR                      MANGAT NAVJOT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1104          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1107          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     894-0   RES                    144 STONEBRIDGE LN              SERRANO WUILIAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4400          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.68-        0.00           4.68-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4400          FR Trash        01/09/19               4.68         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4456          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4456          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 4456          FR Trash        03/25/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     895-0   RES                    2716 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MCCLAIN PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999642        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999675        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     896-0   RES                    301 NORTON AVE                  TROWILL WILLIAM H III                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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     896-0   301 NORTON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     897-0   PC                     3216 EDGE LN                    DEMCHAK ANDREW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7776          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7801          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     898-0   RES                    3401 HUMPTON RD                 BRUNDAGE ANDREW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4268          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LB                              5.25         0.00          42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/31/19 Reversal 19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE LB                             42.00         0.00          42.00 
     899-0   PC                     3511 NORWOOD AVE                TOMPKINS ANDREW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6402          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6415          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     900-0   RES                    3710 HAZELWOOD AVE              SAYRES ADAM                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1905130005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905130005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     901-0   PC                     3713 NORWOOD AVE                HAMARA ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     902-0   RES                    3728 NORWOOD AVE                PADGETT, JOSHUA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 187           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     903-0   RES                    4 LISA DR                       DETRANO JONATHAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     903-0   4 LISA DR                       Continued                                                                              
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 813           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.68-        0.00           4.68-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 813           FR Trash        01/04/19               4.68         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 898           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     904-0   RES  R                 330 BARCLAY ST                  LAURENTO ANGELA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     905-0   RES                    35 BRIGHTON CT                  HUNTER ANGELA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         150.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996136        FR Trash        07/10/18              50.00         0.00         100.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996194        FR Sewer        11/20/18              42.00-        0.00         142.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      100.00-
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996245        ONLINE LB                            100.00-        0.00         200.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996194        FR Trash        11/20/18              14.30         0.00         185.70-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996194        FR Trash        11/20/18              42.00-        0.00         185.70-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      143.70-
     906-0   RES                    91 BRIGHTON CT                  GEIGEL JOSE C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 843           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 855           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     907-0   RES                    3309 HUMPTON RD                 TROPEA ANGELO & DAWN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995445        ONLINE LB                              0.04-        0.00          41.96 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995445        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.04-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995445        FR Trash        03/15/19               0.04         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995459        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     908-0   RES                    77 BRIGHTON CT                  FRAUMENL JOAN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 873           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 873           FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 887           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 887           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     909-0   COM                    3920 LINCOLN HWY                JAMES D WAGNER ANGLES                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     910-0   RES                    2431 MILLER AVE                 TROTTER WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4702547       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 4702547       FR Sewer        03/20/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     911-0   RES                    2579 CLOTHIER ST                NICHOLSON CHARLENE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 118           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     912-0   RES                    3318 SYLVAN RD                  ESTEP LAWRENCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2824          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2843          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     913-0   RES                    404 ADAMS ST                    SS INVESTMENTS LLC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6532575       ONLINE LB                            256.50-        0.00         256.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6532575       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00         298.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      256.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6532575       FR Sewer        02/26/19              42.00-        0.00         298.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      256.50-
     914-0   RES                    219 WESTBURY CT                 DEAN ANN                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    0.02-        0.00          41.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.18 
     915-0   RES                    740 SPRINGFIELD CT              KRAEMER ANN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1816674       ONLINE LB                              3.53-        0.00           3.53-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1816674       FR Trash        01/18/19               3.53         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10503266      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19067990      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     916-0   RES                    2613 BARCLAY ST                 KNECHT CALEB T                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         110.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995815        FR Trash        11/05/18              53.10         0.00          56.90-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995815        FR Trash        11/05/18               1.90-        0.00          56.90-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995829        FR Sewer        12/31/18              40.10-        0.00          97.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       55.00-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995838        ONLINE LB                             55.00-        0.00         110.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995829        FR Trash        12/31/18              48.10         0.00          61.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995829        FR Trash        12/31/18               6.90-        0.00          61.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995838        FR Sewer        03/04/19              35.10-        0.00          97.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       55.00-
  05/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995850        ONLINE DB                             55.00-        0.00         110.00-
     917-0   PC                     2555 CLOTHIER ST                FERGUSON ANNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2277          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2285          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     918-0   RES  R                 138 LOOMIS AVE                  MILANESE JACQUELINE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2277          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     919-0   RES                    17 QUARRY ST                    WILLIAMS LOUIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 160           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     920-0   RES                    19 QUARRY ST                    ZOHNI FERN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     921-0   RES                    21 QUARRY ST                    MORRIS JOY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     922-0   RES                    23 QUARRY ST                    WILLIAMS CARL JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     922-0   23 QUARRY ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     923-0   RES                    1405 STIRLING ST                SOLITARIO JOSEPH M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2568          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2571          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     924-0   RES                    17 BEAVER RUN RD                PENDLEBURY ALAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2804          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2815          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     925-0   RES                    2644 ADAMS ST                   IORIO JOSEPH R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     926-0   PC                     732 SPRINGFIELD CT              HLAVACEK SUSAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3591          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB Elect payment                      4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.93-
     927-0   RES                    2536 CLOTHIER ST                YOUNG ROOSEVELT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
     928-0   RES                    3805 LOUANNA AVE                FARRELL ANNETTE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1764          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1802          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     929-0   RES                    11 PAUL NELMS DR                DECESARIS ANTHONY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 54   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     929-0   11 PAUL NELMS DR                Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995735        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995736        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     930-0   RES  R                 1309 STIRLING ST                ELAM ROBERT O III                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     931-0   RES                    14 HILLCREST DR                 CASENTA ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8840          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8865          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     932-0   RES                    142 STONEBRIDGE LN              FASANO ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5734          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5750          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     933-0   RES  R                 57 TOTH AVE                     BARBER ARZELIA ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 327           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     934-0   RES  R                 59 TOTH AVE                     BARBER ARZELIA ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 327           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     935-0   RES  R                 61 TOTH AVE                     BARBER ARZELIA ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 327           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     936-0   RES  R                 63 TOTH AVE                     BARBER ARZELIA ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     936-0   63 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 327           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     937-0   PC                     1520 WALNUT ST                  RUSCIO ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5905          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5943          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     938-0   RES                    1612 OLIVE ST                   KOPANSKI CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7380          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7419          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     939-0   RES                    162 APPLEDORE DR                FARNUM ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996037        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996054        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     940-0   RES                    17 MARSHALL CIR                 LANE KENNETH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 92            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 89            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     941-0   RES  R                 17 NANCY LN                     COHALAN LARUE AMY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995371        ONLINE LB                             11.85-        0.00          11.85-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995371        FR Trash        01/29/19              11.85         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995391        ONLINE LB                             16.85-        0.00          25.15 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995391        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          16.85-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995391        FR Trash        03/26/19              16.85         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 108           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     942-0   RES  R                 18 ASHLEY CT                    MAHMOOD HASAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995432        ONLINE LB                              0.81-        0.00          41.19 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          45.39 
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     942-0   18 ASHLEY CT                    Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995432        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.81-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995432        FR Trash        04/01/19               0.81         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995448        ONLINE LB                              5.81-        0.00          40.39 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995448        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.61-
     943-0   RES                    195 SELTZER AVE                 REITER TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 547           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 548           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     944-0   RES                    2 MARSHALL DR                   PANACCIO MARY ELLEN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903250003    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1903270003    ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1903270003    FR Trash        03/29/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1903270003    FR Trash        03/29/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     945-0   RES                    202 THORNRIDGE DR               MUELLER ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90935404      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7017885       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     946-0   RES                    21 HILLCREST DR                 LATINO ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 222           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     947-0   RES                    235 THORNRIDGE DR               DETORE ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11993281      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18986378      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     948-0   PC                     240 LOOMIS AVE                  LAURENTO ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5690          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.47-        0.00           4.53 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.45           4.98 
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     948-0   240 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.98 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5713          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.53-        0.45-         42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5713          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.02-        0.00           4.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.50           5.48 
     949-0   RES                    251 LOOMIS AVE                  DISARIO ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1934          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1952          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     950-0   RES                    257 HEATHER CT                  CERITANO ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10760091      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18484417      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     951-0   RES                    2582 CLOTHIER ST                BARNARD, ADAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 572           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 572           FR Trash        01/25/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 583           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 583           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 583           FR Trash        03/25/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 590           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     952-0   PC                     3217 WINDSOR LN                 DE SANCTIS LUCY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 310           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     953-0   PC                     3407 WINDSOR LN                 DE CECCO ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4028          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
     954-0   RES                    362 SELTZER AVE                 OLSESKI-THOMAS JOAN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1365          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1365          FR Sewer        03/11/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
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     954-0   362 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     955-0   PC                     3713 LOUANNA AVE                STRICHEK ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2566          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2576          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     956-0   RES                    47 WILLIAMS WAY                 JAMES DAVID III                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           5.15-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2929974       ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 50812731      FR Trash        12/26/18               5.15         0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2929974       FR Sewer        01/29/19               3.95-        0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2929974       FR Trash        01/29/19              38.05-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2929974       FR Trash        01/29/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 20078058      ONLINE LB                              4.32-        0.00          41.88 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20078058      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.12-
     957-0   RES                    5003 DEER DR                    LIEBERMAN KEITH A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     958-0   RES                    700 SPRINGFIELD CT              MCCONNEY MATTHEW J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999307        ONLINE LB                              0.51-        0.00           0.51-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 999307        FR Trash        01/29/19               0.51         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999334        ONLINE LB                             41.61-        0.00           0.39 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.04           0.43 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.43 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999355        ONLINE DB                              0.39-        0.04-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999355        ONLINE DB                             40.77-        0.00           1.23 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.12           1.35 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999386        ONLINE LB                              1.23-        0.00           0.12 
     959-0   RES                    702 SPRINGFIELD CT              VERWEY ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1607          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.41-        0.00           0.41-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1607          FR Trash        01/09/19               0.41         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1642          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.20-        0.00          41.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.00 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1642          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1642          FR Trash        04/01/19               0.20         0.00           0.00 
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     959-0   702 SPRINGFIELD CT              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1669          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.20-        0.00          41.80 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1669          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.20-
     960-0   RES                    8 LYNN BLVD                     BEACRAFT WILLIAM E                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2388          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2397          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     961-0   RES                    146 CHESTER CT                  DESANCTIS ANTHONY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 528           OTC                                   22.68-        4.20-         19.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 527           OTC                                   19.32-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 527           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     962-0   RES                    23 BRIGHTON CT                  MILLER MONICA D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     963-0   PC                     582 LANCASTER CT                LAUNI ANTHONY E JR & VALERIE                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1773          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1783          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     964-0   RES                    361 ADAMS ST                    BESWICK KENNETH C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     965-0   PC                     237 THORNRIDGE DR               CATANESE ANTONINO                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995487        ONLINE LB                              0.65-        0.00          41.35 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995487        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995487        FR Trash        03/26/19               0.65         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995496        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     966-0   RES                    40 BEAVER RUN RD                POLINI ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2949          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2989          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     967-0   RES  R                 2341 LINCOLN HWY                SHELLER OIL CO APARTMENT                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 25110         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 25405         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     968-0   COM                    3826 LINCOLN HWY                SC 2001 ENTERPRISES                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     969-0   RES  R                 2 QUARRY ST                     MARTIN APRIL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     970-0   RES                    236 THORNRIDGE DR               LUTZ TIMOTHY JAMES                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 298170        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 298170        FR Sewer        03/20/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
     971-0   RES                    2547 CLOTHIER ST                BAILEY ARCHIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CS               FR Trash        02/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     972-0   RES                    40 NANCY LN                     NEWMAN STEPHEN J JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
     973-0   RES                    108 BONDSVILLE RD               HANNUM CRAIG & ASHLIE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     973-0   108 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     974-0   PC                     232 PARK DR                     WILKES ARLETTE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2553          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    48.38-        0.00          48.38-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2553          FR Trash        01/07/19               8.31         0.00          40.07-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2553          FR Trash        01/07/19              40.07-        0.00          40.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.93 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2398          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    48.38-        0.00          46.45-
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2398          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.93-        0.00          48.38-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2398          FR Trash        03/26/19               8.31         0.00          40.07-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2398          FR Trash        03/26/19              40.07-        0.00          40.07-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.93 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2405          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    47.42-        0.00          45.49-
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2405          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.93-        0.00          47.42-
     975-0   RES                    334 JENNIFER DR                 SALVATION ARMY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     976-0   PC                     3649 HUMPTON RD                 RHODES ARNOLD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1533          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1548          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     977-0   PC                     425 MARSHALLTON RD              HAYES ARNOLD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5635          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5669          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     978-0   RES  R                 501 MARSHALLTON RD              HAYES ARNOLD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5635          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5669          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     980-0   RES                    302 BARCLAY ST                  WANI RAKHI S                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995499        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     980-0   302 BARCLAY ST                  Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995519        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     981-0   PC                     1401 OLIVE ST                   TOMPKIN ARTHUR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 576           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 621           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     982-0   RES                    1501 OAK ST                     TRAVIS KATHLEEN M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3036          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     983-0   RES                    150 LOOMIS AVE                  FIORE ARTHUR JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     984-0   RES  R                 152 LOOMIS AVE                  FIORE ARTHUR JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     985-0   RES  R                 154 LOOMIS AVE                  FIORE ARTHUR JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     986-0   RES  R                 156 LOOMIS AVE                  FIORE ARTHUR JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     987-0   PC                     109 ARGYLL CT                   CADME JOSE L                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 274           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 301           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     988-0   RES  R                 62 TOTH AVE                     BYLER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         169.95-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Sewer        11/30/18              14.25-        0.00         184.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              27.75-        0.00         184.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              63.00         0.00          79.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00          79.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.20-
     989-0   RES  R                 64 TOTH AVE                     BYLER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         169.95-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Sewer        11/30/18              14.25-        0.00         184.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              27.75-        0.00         184.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              63.00         0.00          79.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 450           FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00          79.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.20-
     990-0   RES                    66 TOTH AVE                     BYLER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         169.95-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Sewer        11/30/18              14.25-        0.00         184.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              27.75-        0.00         184.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              63.00         0.00          79.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00          79.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.20-
     991-0   RES  R                 68 TOTH AVE                     BYLER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         169.95-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Sewer        11/30/18              14.25-        0.00         184.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              27.75-        0.00         184.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              63.00         0.00          79.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 449           FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00          79.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.20-
     992-0   PC                     1705 OLIVE ST                   HARRY ATLEE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2002          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2050          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     993-0   COM                    3151 LINCOLN HWY                GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     994-0   PC                     44 WILLIAMS WAY                 SMITH, MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 714           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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     994-0   44 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 717           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     995-0   COM                    125 SELTZER AVE                 RK DRAG RACING LLC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     996-0   RES                    214 LOOMIS AVE                  BOOKMAN CARLETTA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
     997-0   RES                    7 BEAVER RUN RD                 MARKWARD, DAVID C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     998-0   RES                    240 ATKINS AVE                  MALO LUIS E                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2055          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2082          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
     999-0   RES                    1810 CREST DR                   FLETCHER WILBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995079        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1000-0   RES                    21 INGLESIDE DR                 RAIBLEY, JOHN C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5957          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5993          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1001-0   RES                    217 WESTBURY CT                 SCOTT PATRICIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995050        ONLINE LB                              0.08-        0.00           0.08-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995050        FR Trash        02/12/19               0.08         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995058        ONLINE DB                             41.88-        4.20-         42.12 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.32 
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    1002-0   RES                    2534 DUPONT ST                  FORMAN JADE N                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1003-0   RES                    2557 CLOTHIER ST                SMOTHERS OTIS E III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1004-0   RES  R                 2571 CLOTHIER ST                WILSON PHILIP                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1005-0   RES                    2638 BARCLAY ST                 WETTERAU BARBARA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3052          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3069          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1006-0   RES                    3206 NORMA DR                   WADEL KARLA P                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    1007-0   PC                     3706 HUMPTON RD                 LESLIE BARBARA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2945          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2960          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1008-0   RES                    42 NANCY LN                     FULLER BARBARA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2848          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2861          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1009-0   RES                    422 DEVON CT                    BLANAS ALEXANDER & JANE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1728          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1645          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1010-0   RES                    3713 HAZELWOOD AVE              RICE BARBARA ANN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3185          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3229          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1011-0   RES                    119 LARSON DR                   THOMAS BARNETT JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995886        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995916        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995916        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1012-0   RES                    1 HARVEST DR                    FERNANDEZ JOSHUA A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 105           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1013-0   RES                    17 PAUL NELMS DR                SMITH BARRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7111          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7145          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1014-0   RES                    192 CHESTER CT                  JONES BARRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10649175      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19012923      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1015-0   RES                    200 MEADOW DR                   BATTISTA KATHRYN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2517673907    FR Sewer        01/30/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2517673907    FR Sewer        01/30/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
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    1015-0   200 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1016-0   RES                    229 WESTBURY CT                 JOHNSON BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 674           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 674           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1017-0   RES                    2530 CLOTHIER ST                ROSS BARRY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996862        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1018-0   RES                    511 MUNICIPAL DR                STEWART BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1019-0   RES                    3410 WINDSOR LN                 LOUGHEAD BART                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3301          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.88-        0.00           0.12 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.13 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.13 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3307          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.88 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3307          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.12-        0.01-         36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3307          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1020-0   RES                    41 JOHNSON AVE                  WILMINGTON REO LLC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11793         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 11793         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1021-0   RES                    43 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            RUBINO JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    1022-0   COM                    1413 OAK ST                     JONES PHYLLIS BEAUTY SHOP                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1023-0   COM                    240 NORTON AVE                  PANIK KATHLEEN BEAUTY SHOP                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1024-0   RES                    1414 WALNUT ST                  CHRUPCALA PATRICIA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999061        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999074        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1025-0   RES                    24 QUARRY ST                    ELLIOTT BENJAMIN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1026-0   PC                     23 MARSHALL CIR                 FERRI ANTHONY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1027-0   RES                    3151 WALNUT ST                  WEINER MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6538          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6553          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1028-0   RES                    118 ARGYLL CT                   TAVARES DANA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 179           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.68-        0.00           4.68-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 179           FR Trash        01/09/19               4.68         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 191           FR Trash        03/18/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 194           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.77-        0.00          37.23 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 194           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.77-
    1029-0   RES  R                 710 SPRINGFIELD CT              MADANAT MAHER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2632          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1029-0   710 SPRINGFIELD CT              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1800          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1030-0   RES                    228 CARANEL CIR                 COLEMAN, MICHELE KEENAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1031-0   RES                    3525 HAZELWOOD AVE              KLUKAN, BRETT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1032-0   RES                    403 MUNICIPAL DR                FERRAIOLI STEPHEN J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 321           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 324           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1033-0   RES                    466 DEVON CT                    SMITH, PATRICIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1758          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1773          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1034-0   RES                    92 EMBREEVILLE RD               HALPIN SARAH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7593          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7603          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1035-0   PC                     34 TOTH AVE                     RICHARDSON BERNICE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2306          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2325          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1036-0   RES                    36 TOTH AVE                     RICHARDSON BERNICE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2306          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1036-0   36 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2325          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1037-0   RES                    546 LANCASTER CT                NAPIECEK GERALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1009          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1048          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1038-0   RES  R                 26 TOTH AVE                     SMITH BERNICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1448          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1491          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1039-0   RES                    203 WESTBURY CT                 SEMPLE WAYNE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1040-0   RES                    1822 OLIVE ST                   SORBICKI CHRISTOPHER M                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 180           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1041-0   RES                    3160 WALNUT ST                  KEECH STEPHANIE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 361           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 364           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1042-0   PC                     281 SELTZER AVE                 TRYTHALL BETTE LOU                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1803          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1043-0   RES                    145 ASCOT CT                    THOMPSON SHAWN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 310           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1043-0   145 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 317           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1044-0   PC                     244 NORTON AVE                  GONZALES, GLORIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3906          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3932          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1045-0   PC                     2562 DUPONT ST                  BRUNER CAROL JEAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1046-0   RES                    2564 DUPONT ST                  FACKLER MEGAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1047-0   RES                    1401 STIRLING ST                RENNER, MELISSA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 379           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 388           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1048-0   PC                     254 CARLYN CT                   LENNON BEVERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3720          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3729          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1049-0   PC                     304 ASTOR CT                    BLEVINS-CHILDRESS BEVERLY                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1049          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/08/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1049          OTC                                   42.00         0.00          42.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    49.35-        0.00           7.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 226           FR Trash        03/11/19               7.35         0.00           0.00 
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 226           FR Trash        03/11/19              42.00         0.00          42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 243           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 243           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1050-0   RES                    314 ESSEX ST                    MADANAT, MAZEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 72   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1050-0   314 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1051-0   RES                    85 FOUNDRY ST                   COLLINS MARLO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1052-0   RES                    87 FOUNDRY ST                   COLLINS MARLO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         140.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      182.50 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         186.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 310           OTC                                   38.00-        4.20-        144.50 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      186.50 
  05/02/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 310           OTC                                   38.00         4.20         228.70 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                    4.00-        0.00         224.70 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         182.70 
    1053-0   RES                    2 COURTNEY LN                   CASTRO GUSTAVO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2264          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2276          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1054-0   COM                    2400 WARREN AVE                 BILL TAYLOR'S AUTOMOTIVE                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1055-0   RES                    66 NANCY LN                     CASTALDI WILLIAM C                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1056-0   RES                    336 ESSEX ST                    DONLEY BLAIR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1057-0   RES                    3727 NORWOOD AVE                CARROLL CHANDRA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 155           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1057-0   3727 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1058-0   RES                    33 TOTH AVE                     FORTE BOBETTE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           OTC                                    0.00         0.34-         45.86 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       87.86 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.06 
    1059-0   RES  R                 35 TOTH AVE                     FORTE BOBETTE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           OTC                                    0.00         0.08-         46.12 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.12 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.32 
    1060-0   RES  R                 37 TOTH AVE                     FORTE BOBETTE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           OTC                                    0.00         0.08-         46.12 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.12 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.32 
    1061-0   RES  R                 39 TOTH AVE                     FORTE BOBETTE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           OTC                                    0.00         0.08-         46.12 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.12 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.32 
    1062-0   RES                    373 LOOMIS AVE                  HULSE NEAL D                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995248        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995253        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995253        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995256        ONLINE LB                              0.88-        0.00           0.97 
    1063-0   RES                    1418 STIRLING ST                WANNER HEATHER OLES                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3458          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1063-0   1418 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3350          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1064-0   RES                    252 THORNRIDGE DR               SAELLO MICHAEL F                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7953          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7984          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8003          ONLINE DB                              1.50-        0.00          40.50 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8003          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           1.50-
    1065-0   RES                    2539 DUPONT ST                  TUCKER BONNIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2105          FR Trash        12/31/18               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2156          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2156          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2156          FR Trash        03/18/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2183          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1066-0   RES                    742 SPRINGFIELD CT              SPANGLER, MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1063          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1063          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1063          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1069          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1067-0   COM  R                 2443 LINCOLN HWY                GIVLER ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1068-0   RES                    3316 NORMA DR                   BARNES STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999050        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1069-0   RES                    3953 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOC BRANDYWINE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1070-0   PC                     1516 STIRLING ST                EULER BRENDA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 503           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 527           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1071-0   RES                    211 ANDREW RD                   PILKERTON MEGAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999015        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999018        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1072-0   RES                    2572 CLOTHIER ST                GATTER, JEFFREY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4395          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4428          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1073-0   RES  R                 6 ASHLEY CT                     LETZGUS ANNA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 34933         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 131           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1074-0   RES                    57 BRIGHTON CT                  GAMBLE, MORGAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 383           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 384           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1075-0   RES                    3529 NORWOOD AVE                FITZGERALD BRENDAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1076-0   RES                    114 GLEN RIDGE DR               LUFF BRIAN T                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 879           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 792           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1077-0   RES                    100 BROAD ST                    MERCER ANDREW V                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1213          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1078-0   RES                    104 STONEBRIDGE LN              SWELTZ BRIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995524        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995530        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1079-0   RES                    108 STONEBRIDGE LN              BANTA LISA A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1080-0   PC                     228 PARK DR                     MILLER, KENNETH W JR.                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 555799        ONLINE LB                              2.39-        0.00           2.39-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 555799        FR Trash        01/10/19               2.39         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8566142       ONLINE LB                              5.56-        0.00          36.44 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8566142       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.56-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8566142       FR Trash        03/08/19               5.56         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 17311624      ONLINE LB                              6.21-        0.00          35.79 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17311624      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           6.21-
    1081-0   RES                    1414 OAK ST                     MCGUIRK BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1082-0   RES                    194 CHESTER CT                  WILLIAMS GREGORY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995352        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995364        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995364        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1083-0   RES                    22 JOSEPH CT                    ESTELLE BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4096          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4097          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1084-0   RES                    2657 ADAMS ST                   FEDERICI RAYMOND J JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5757          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5777          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5777          ONLINE DB                             41.92-        0.00           0.08 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.09 
    1085-0   RES                    270 CARLYN CT                   REDNIKOV, YELENA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995115        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995119        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1086-0   RES                    272 CARLYN CT                   DOUGHERTY CHRISTOPHER M                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995927        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995936        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1087-0   RES                    3205 EDGE LN                    SPEAKMAN KRISTY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 564           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 565           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1088-0   RES                    3208 HAZELWOOD AVE              HECKERT BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996678        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996703        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996703        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1089-0   RES  R                 346 CARLYN CT                   CARTER ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 341           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.00-        0.00           1.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 341           FR Trash        01/09/19               1.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1090-0   RES                    370 LOOMIS AVE                  FARPOINT ASSOCIATES INC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1091-0   PC                     390 LOOMIS AVE                  WALKER, BRIAN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1092-0   RES                    596 LANCASTER CT                BURKE MICHAEL P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880019        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880020        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1093-0   RES                    63 BRIGHTON CT                  HOUCK CAROL LEA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1541          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1545          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1094-0   RES                    705 MORGAN DR W                 CANTLIN JEFFREY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2161          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2183          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1095-0   RES                    721 SUZANNE DR                  HENNESSY, NORA K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          18.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.29 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          64.49 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      106.49 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         110.69 
    1096-0   RES                    8 MAGNOLIA CT                   THOMPSON CALVIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 223           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 225           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1097-0   COM                    2601 LINCOLN HWY                MORELLI HOSKINS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1098-0   COM                    3812 LINCOLN HWY                AMERICAN TIRE & SVC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1099-0   RES                    302 ASTOR CT                    CHALFANT BRIDGETTE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1991          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2003          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2003          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1100-0   PC                     1702 STIRLING ST                YOUNG BRUCE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995449        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995454        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1101-0   RES                    2577 CLOTHIER ST                NASK LINDSAY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 192           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 194           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1102-0   RES                    260 HEATHER CT                  PIZZI JUDITH M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3786          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5211          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1103-0   RES                    3309 NORMA DR                   MAZARI BRIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1104-0   RES                    3310 SYLVAN RD                  WORRELLL JAMES C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2315          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2315          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1105-0   RES                    3318 SUMMIT AVE E               JOHNSON WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1105-0   3318 SUMMIT AVE E               Continued                                                                              
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1483          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1483          FR Trash        01/11/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1538          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1538          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1538          FR Trash        03/20/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.77-        0.00          37.23 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.77-
    1106-0   RES                    701 MORGAN DR W                 MAMMARELLA BRUCE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3541          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3559          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3559          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1107-0   RES                    99 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            SHUMAN BRYAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9585          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9641          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1108-0   RES                    3726 BUNGALOW GLADE             PATTERSON DAWN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1271          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1276          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1109-0   RES                    710 MORGAN DR W                 JONES BYRON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1110-0   RES                    133 FOUNDRY ST                  STOLTZFUS MATTHEW WAYNE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6650          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6650          FR Trash        01/11/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6650          FR Trash        01/11/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7211          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7211          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1111-0   RES                    135 FOUNDRY ST                  STOLTZFUS MATTHEW WAYNE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6651          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6651          FR Trash        01/11/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6651          FR Trash        01/11/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7212          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7212          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1112-0   COM                    4000 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE VINCE CABOOSE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1113-0   COM                    2240 LINCOLN HWY                2240 E LINCOLN HIGHWAY LP                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1114-0   COM                    50 BROAD ST                     MILANESE GABRIEL CALN SUPPLY                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1115-0   RES                    1 COURTNEY LN                   NGUYEN CAN VAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2750          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2766          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1116-0   RES                    2535 CLOTHIER ST                MORALES ALEJANDRO PARAMO                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6821611617    DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6821611617    FR Trash        01/16/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6821603110    DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6821612082    DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1117-0   RES  R                 2544 DUPONT ST                  ZIMMERMAN CARL A JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1118-0   RES  R                 1895 LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1119-0   COM                    3728 LINCOLN HWY                PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1120-0   COM                    3025 ZINN RD                    STRATEGIC VISION LP                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1121-0   RES                    3219 RAYE RD                    MONHOLLAN CARL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1681          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1703          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1122-0   RES  R                 3554 LINCOLN HWY                GOOD KATHY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 22            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1385          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1123-0   RES                    351 ADAMS ST                    HINES CARLETTE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1124-0   RES                    215 SELTZER AVE                 NARDIZZI CARLO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996580        ONLINE LB                             37.02-        0.00           4.98 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.50           5.48 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.48 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996614        ONLINE LB                              4.98-        0.50-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996614        ONLINE LB                             36.52-        0.00           5.48 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.55           6.03 
    1125-0   RES                    3313 WALNUT ST                  GILBERT CHRISTA L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995882        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995911        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1126-0   PC                     41 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            FELTNER ARGLE & JUDITH                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6613          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1127-0   RES                    500 LANCASTER CT                ARAYATA CARLOS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1127-0   500 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1128-0   RES                    19 COURTNEY LN                  VORNDRAN NICHOLAS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 262           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 262           FR Sewer        04/24/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1129-0   RES                    618 MORGAN DR E                 NIEVES CARMEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903200012    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905200012    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1130-0   PC                     245 MEADOW DR                   PIERCE CAROL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995252        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995259        ONLINE LB                             41.53-        0.00           0.47 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.05           0.52 
    1131-0   RES                    3205 SYLVAN RD                  BONDURANT RUTH A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996582        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996605        ONLINE DB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
    1132-0   RES                    4 SIXTEENTH AVE S               SWOPE BETSY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3172          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3184          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1133-0   PC                     526 LANCASTER CT                BOHN CAROL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 993           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 84   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1133-0   526 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1027          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1134-0   RES                    540 LANCASTER CT                COX BRIAN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1135-0   PC                     160 APPLEDORE DR                COLLINS BETTY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6710          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6726          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1136-0   PC                     182 SELTZER AVE                 GALLO CAROLE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2661          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2594          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1137-0   RES                    218 PARK DR                     ABERNETHY SHAWN W                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1559          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1569          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1138-0   RES                    3206 RAYE RD                    BRADY TERA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995282        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995288        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995316        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    1139-0   RES                    505 BAILEY RD N                 ROWLAND CASS III                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2316292       OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2323205       OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2323205       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1140-0   COM                    1635 LINCOLN HWY                CAT BRANDYWINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1141-0   RES                    2552 DUPONT ST                  MCCLOSKEY GREGORY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1650          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1659          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1142-0   RES                    318 CARLYN CT                   PIETRABELLA ALYSSA M                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 54315         OTC                                    6.29-        0.00           6.29-
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 54318         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          48.29-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.29-
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 548           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          48.29-
    1143-0   RES                    348 SHERRY LN                   BATES TRAVIS & DANIELLE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 519           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 525           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1144-0   RES  R                 45 TOTH AVE                     KJR PROPERTIES L P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2685          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2697          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1145-0   PC                     220 BONDSVILLE RD               MC MULLEN CATHERINE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6167          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1146-0   PC                     144 CHESTER CT                  WENTZ CATHLEEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1147-0   COM                    3522 LINCOLN HWY                MRB-HEB HOLDINGS LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1148-0   RES                    241 NORTON AVE                  DEBORAH REARDON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1148-0   241 NORTON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1149-0   PC                     310 BARCLAY ST                  ESTRELLA CESAR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7167          ONLINE LB                             21.28-        0.00          20.72 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7168          ONLINE LB                              0.65-        0.00          20.07 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7168          ONLINE LB                             20.72-        0.00           0.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7168          FR Trash        03/22/19               0.65         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             21.56-        0.00          20.44 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7174          ONLINE DB                              1.30-        0.00          19.14 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7174          ONLINE DB                             20.44-        0.00           1.30-
    1150-0   RES                    368 JENNIFER DR                 ROMAN CESAR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2880          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    56.23-        0.00          14.23-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2880          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          56.23-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2880          FR Trash        03/12/19               6.76         0.00          49.47-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2880          FR Trash        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00          49.47-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        7.47-
    1151-0   RES                    2745 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          FARRAINI DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1152-0   RES                    413 BIANCA CIR                  BLOOME MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 192           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1153-0   RES                    1305 OAK ST                     LAFFERTY CHARISSE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1154-0   PC                     1 WILLIAMS WAY                  DRINKWATER, DAVID                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1154-0   1 WILLIAMS WAY                  Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7398          ONLINE LB                             37.00-        4.20-          5.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7410          ONLINE DB                              5.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7410          ONLINE DB                             36.20-        0.00           5.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.58           6.38 
    1155-0   RES                    105 ARGYLL CT                   MIRANTE CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           9.53-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5973          FR Trash        12/31/18               9.53         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5982          ONLINE LB                              9.53-        0.00          32.47 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5982          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           9.53-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5982          FR Trash        03/04/19               9.53         0.00           0.00 
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5992          ONLINE LB                              9.53-        0.00           9.53-
  04/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5992          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          51.53-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        9.53-
    1156-0   RES  R                 105 FOUNDRY ST                  GIBBS CHARLOTTE TAYLOR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1157-0   RES  R                 107 FOUNDRY ST                  GIBBS CHARLOTTE TAYLOR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1158-0   RES                    107 GLEN RIDGE DR               DOYLE, DANIELLE G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5173          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5180          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1159-0   RES                    11 GLEN VIEW LN                 CHAVOUS BRYANT V                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 501285        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 501286        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1160-0   RES                    111 STONEBRIDGE LN              SCHUNK ERIK F                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5677          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1160-0   111 STONEBRIDGE LN              Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5652          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1161-0   RES                    1338 OLIVE ST                   YEARSLEY CHARLES W JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1162-0   RES                    1409 OAK ST                     GILLEM CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13            OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1163-0   RES                    1504 OLIVE ST                   SHOPA DAKOTA S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CS               FR Sewer        04/26/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1164-0   RES  R                 17 BRIGHTON CT                  BHATIA NEERAJ                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9528170       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17850865      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1165-0   RES                    2526 CLOTHIER ST                WOOD ANDRE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1166-0   RES                    21 BEAVER RUN RD                CHAPPELL PAYTON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1167-0   RES                    215 LOOMIS AVE                  BLACKIE CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1167-0   215 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1168-0   RES                    218 MELISSA DR                  GROSS CHARLES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1169-0   RES                    222 THORNRIDGE DR               RHOADES CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3215          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1170-0   RES                    233 PARK DR                     WINCHOCK CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1171-0   RES                    250 PARK DR                     CAVALIERI ALEX                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 562           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 566           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1172-0   RES                    2638 ADAMS ST                   CAMPBELL CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1173-0   RES                    315 ESSEX ST                    CANNON MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/25/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00         0.00          42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1072          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1174-0   RES  R                 3155 HAZELWOOD AVE              GRANNETINO GERALD F                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1308          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1308          FR Trash        01/11/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
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    1174-0   3155 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.75-        0.00          37.25 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1342          FR Trash        03/18/19               4.75         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1381          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1175-0   RES                    3207 RAYE RD                    PERRING PHILIP & ROCHELLE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1139          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1176-0   PC                     3208 EDGE LN                    MILEWSKI CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1177-0   PC                     3210 RAYE RD                    COXSON CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 12702         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 12730         otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1178-0   RES                    328 ADAMS ST                    SURKIN KENNETH S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1595          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1596          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1179-0   RES                    52 ASHLEY CT                    HACKETT PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1180-0   RES  R                 75 NANCY LN                     BANDOIAN CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1912841       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1912841       FR Trash        01/22/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1912841       FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 11297435      ONLINE LB                             54.00-        0.00          52.00-
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    1180-0   75 NANCY LN                     Continued                                                                              
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11297435      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          54.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 11297435      FR Trash        03/29/19               9.00         0.00          45.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 11297435      FR Trash        03/29/19              42.00-        0.00          45.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.00-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19016908      ONLINE DB                             55.00-        0.00          58.00-
    1181-0   PC                     3319 HUMPTON RD                 SIMON CHARLES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1182-0   RES                    3405 EDGE LN                    JOHNSON DAVID A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9031          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9032          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1183-0   RES                    352 ESSEX ST                    FRAZIER STEPHEN K                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1184-0   RES  R                 3712 HUMPTON RD                 GALDES FRANK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 123           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1185-0   PC                     3731 BUNGALOW GLADE             SHERRER CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1186-0   RES                    3810 HAZELWOOD AVE              MAUPAY, MARGARET                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1165          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1166          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1187-0   RES                    409 BAKER LN                    ERNST ANDREW J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1187-0   409 BAKER LN                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1374          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1188-0   PC                     44 CARLSON WAY                  GINDER CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1868          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1878          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1189-0   RES                    46 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            WEBSTER, JEFFREY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1414          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1443          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1190-0   RES                    5 MAGNOLIA CT                   DEITCH CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1417          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1422          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1191-0   PC                     506 MUNICIPAL DR                WILLIS FLORENCE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10638         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10419         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1192-0   RES                    607 MORGAN DR E                 BURNETT KELLEY ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1193-0   RES                    625 MORGAN DR E                 ALLEN DANIEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1194-0   RES                    69 BRIGHTON CT                  COX CHARLES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2882587       ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6442956       ONLINE LB                              4.15-        0.00           9.30-
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    1194-0   69 BRIGHTON CT                  Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2882587       FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           4.15-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6442956       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          46.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.15-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10604829      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          55.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6442956       FR Trash        02/26/19               4.15         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10604829      FR Trash        03/25/19               3.20         0.00          48.30-
  04/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 15023231      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          99.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10604829      FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          99.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       57.80-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18987534      ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         109.30-
    1195-0   RES                    7 HILLCREST DR                  WRIGHT, BRANDI                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9876033       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19240016      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1196-0   RES                    72 ASHLEY CT                    HARVEY CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997106        ONLINE LB                              0.06-        0.00           0.06-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 997106        FR Trash        02/19/19               0.06         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997136        ONLINE LB                             25.84-        4.20-         16.16 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.16 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.36 
    1197-0   RES                    103 FOUNDRY ST                  WARD TODD                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1198-0   RES                    138 CHESTER CT                  TOLBERT JEFFREY C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 128           DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    1199-0   RES                    14 GLEN VIEW LN                 FORD JOSEPH T                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995501        ONLINE LB                              0.23-        0.00           0.23-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995501        FR Trash        01/07/19               0.23         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995520        ONLINE LB                              0.23-        0.00          41.77 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995520        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.23-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995520        FR Trash        03/18/19               0.23         0.00           0.00 
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    1199-0   14 GLEN VIEW LN                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995539        ONLINE LB                              0.23-        0.00          41.77 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995539        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.23-
    1200-0   RES                    574 LANCASTER CT                CARLI MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4126          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4141          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1201-0   PC                     516 LANCASTER CT                WALKER LOUIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996050        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996072        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1202-0   RES                    2420 MILLER AVE                 ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 322336        SHERIFF'S SALE                        42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 322336        SHERIFF'S SALE                        37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    1203-0   RES                    2627 BARCLAY ST                 MORANO GERALD P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1204-0   PC                     3245 HAZELWOOD AVE              LAURENTO CHERYL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.36-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996252        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.86-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996229        FR Trash        12/24/18               0.36         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996252        FR Trash        01/22/19               4.47         0.00          47.03-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996252        FR Trash        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00          47.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        5.03-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996252        FR Trash        01/22/19               5.03         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996285        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1205-0   RES                    3405 SYLVAN RD                  FENNELL CHERYL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5669          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1205-0   3405 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5683          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1206-0   RES                    410 ADAMS ST                    SEIDMAN GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115.00        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1207-0   COM                    1321 LINCOLN HWY                CCATS                                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1208-0   COM                    3613 LINCOLN HWY                COLBERT CAR CARE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1209-0   COM                    1850 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI MARY ANN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1210-0   COM                    3531 LINCOLN HWY                ASIA NAIL & SPA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1211-0   RES                    432 BIANCA CIR                  ESLER ANNE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903110004    OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905090004    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1212-0   RES                    3100 SUMMIT AVE W               HAWLEY CHRIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2153          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2293          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1213-0   RES                    425 BIANCA CIR                  HALL JEFFREY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995551        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995560        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1214-0   RES  R                 359 ADAMS ST                    MOORE CHRISTIAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6192          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6192          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6214          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6225          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1215-0   RES                    3306 SUMMIT AVE E               MCGINTY, MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 192           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 195           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 195           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1216-0   RES                    3312 SUMMIT AVE E               BINNIG SHARON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4915          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1217-0   PC                     370 ATKINS AVE                  SEMPLE STEVEN ERIC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2322094       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2322094       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1218-0   RES  R                 2 INGLESIDE DR                  MCCARDELL CHRISTIN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90609873      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6921741       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1219-0   RES                    502 MUNICIPAL DR                KNIELE THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1745          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1779          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1220-0   RES                    16 HARVEST DR                   WILLS LAURA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 331           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 335           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1221-0   PC                     250 SELTZER AVE                 FRITSCH CHRISTINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1221-0   250 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1222-0   RES                    346 BARCLAY ST                  DUNBAR REGINA A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1904          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1223-0   RES                    3805 HUMPTON RD                 LABEREE JOHN A JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          91.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      133.90 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         138.10 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      180.10 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 977           otc                                   37.80-        4.20-        138.10 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         142.30 
    1224-0   RES                    616 MORGAN DR E                 PETERSON CHRISTINE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1439          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1225-0   RES                    12 INGLESIDE DR                 WEBB, JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4544265       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4544265       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1226-0   RES                    125 STONEBRIDGE LN              HACKER JILL LONG JOHN                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1172          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1006          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1227-0   RES                    131 STONEBRIDGE LN              MCNAMARA SEAN P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1806          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1814          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1228-0   RES                    1339 OLIVE ST                   FIGURELLI CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 98   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1228-0   1339 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3119          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1229-0   RES                    1912 OLIVE ST                   NEWTON CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1230-0   RES                    238 THORNRIDGE DR               HAMMOND CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 377           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 387           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5265          OTC                                  100.00-        0.00         100.00-
    1231-0   RES                    267 HEATHER CT                  PANYASIRI SISAMLANE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1232-0   PC                     272 MEADOW DR                   LUSCHENAT SCOTT W                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1233-0   PC                     3211 RAYE RD                    FRANCIS JUANITA J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4984          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5008          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1234-0   RES                    352 BARCLAY ST                  MILLER CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1235-0   RES                    5009 DEER DR                    O'DONNELL CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 99   
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1235-0   5009 DEER DR                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1236-0   RES                    6 INGLESIDE DR                  ADCOCK MICHELLE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.16-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7147          ONLINE LB                             51.34-        0.00          51.50-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7142          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7114          FR Trash        12/24/18               0.16         0.00         102.84-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7147          FR Trash        01/22/19              11.34         0.00          91.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7147          FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          91.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7142          FR Sewer        02/19/19               2.00-        0.00          93.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7158          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7142          FR Trash        02/19/19              13.50         0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7142          FR Trash        02/19/19              38.00-        0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7158          FR Sewer        04/22/19               4.00-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
    1237-0   RES                    7 GLEN VIEW LN                  FLICKENGER RACHEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10419021      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19005405      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1238-0   COM                    2225 LINCOLN HWY                COURTESY CHRYSLER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1239-0   RES                    1400 OLIVE ST                   OLIVE STRT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1240-0   RES                    236 CARLYN CT                   BUTCHER CITIRAH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6428          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6442          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1241-0   RES                    140 CHESTER CT                  MILLER CLAIRE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1242-0   RES  R                 13 BROOKS LN                    FULLWOOD SHARLENE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1242-0   13 BROOKS LN                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 629           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 640           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1243-0   RES                    562 LANCASTER CT                REEPS DAWN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2782          DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2800          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2800          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1244-0   RES  R                 149 ASCOT CT                    NORRIS CLARENCE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4227          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1245-0   RES                    2531 ESSEX ST                   SOLLA IRENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999200        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999229        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1246-0   RES                    3211 SYLVAN RD                  GEHMAN MELISSA H                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2692          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2728          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1247-0   RES                    3801 LOUANNA AVE                EVELYN JOANA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 494           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 498           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1248-0   PC                     200 CARANEL CIR                 WALDEN CLAUDETTE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995308        ONLINE LB                             27.60-        0.00          14.40 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.44          15.84 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       57.84 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995314        ONLINE LB                             14.40-        1.44-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995314        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1249-0   RES                    1510 OLIVE ST                   STEPHANAWICH CLAUDIA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3053          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3066          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1250-0   RES                    3536 HUMPTON RD                 PARK MICHAEL J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1251-0   RES                    24 ASHLEY CT                    COOPER CLAYTON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1756          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1831          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1252-0   RES  R                 100 FULTON AVE                  ARNOLD CLEON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2883          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2900          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1253-0   RES                    462 DEVON CT                    CASEY KATHLEEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 127           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 130           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1254-0   RES  R                 14 FOX AVE                      HORNE CLIFFORD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 009120432     OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6245825       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1255-0   RES  R                 16 FOX AVE                      HORNE CLIFFORD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0091240432    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6245825       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 102  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1256-0   RES  R                 3731 NORWOOD AVE                CORUM CLIFFORD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 435           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 468           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1257-0   RES  R                 9 HARVEST DR                    BRESSLER ERIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 45302         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 45302         FR Trash        02/26/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1258-0   COM                    3611 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE FIRE CO CLUB ROOM                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1259-0   RES                    3212 WALNUT ST                  KESSEL CADINCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3744          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3744          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1260-0   RES  R                 3801 BUNGALOW GLADE             MCCOMBS BONITA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1261-0   RES                    3804 LOUANNA AVE                ALLEN & LOVELYN PROPERTIES LLC                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1292          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1292          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1292          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1262-0   RES                    3320 HAZELWOOD AVE              ESHLEMAN CLYDE JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1005          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 570           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1263-0   COM                    350 MARSHALLTON RD              G. O. CARLSON, INC.                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1264-0   PC                     2567 DUPONT ST                  TODD MICHAEL L III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 304           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1265-0   RES                    103 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           SCHUSTER STEVEN J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1266-0   COM                    110 SELTZER AVE                 SINDORF TODD G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1267-0   RES                    2220 MILLER AVE                 DUNCAN COMPTON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9996          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5045          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5045          ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1268-0   RES                    19 WILLIAMS WAY                 VOGELSANG CONRAD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1269-0   RES                    334 ESSEX ST                    KUMAR AVINASH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7393          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7402          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7402          ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    1270-0   RES                    220 CARANEL CIR                 MILLER YARITZA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1270-0   220 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995036        ONLINE LB                              0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995039        ONLINE LB                             21.00-        0.00          63.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          67.20 
    1271-0   RES  R                 3 FOUNDRY ST                    FIELDS COREY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1272-0   RES                    23 FOX FARM LN                  SCHNELL COREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996423        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996424        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1273-0   COM                    3808 LINCOLN HWY                GRAHAM MANAGEMENT, LP                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1274-0   RES                    2576 DUPONT ST                  DAVIS JAMES MARTIN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1182          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1137          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1275-0   PC                     3213 NORMA DR                   PATTON CRAIG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8875          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8898          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1276-0   RES                    5 GLEN RIDGE DR                 FOSTER CRAIG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 285           DNB ELECT ONLINE                      56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 285           FR Trash        01/15/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 285           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 285           FR Trash        01/15/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 294           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1277-0   RES                    578 LANCASTER CT                HOLT LESLIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1277-0   578 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1103          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1103          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1278-0   COM                    40 BAILEY RD N                  CITADEL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1279-0   COM                    3456 LINCOLN HWY                PORTUGAL LORIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1280-0   RES  R                 22 JOHNSON AVE                  BREUNINGER ROBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2926          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2934          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1281-0   PC                     2645 ADAMS ST                   KEWER CRYSTAL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2487          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1282-0   RES                    2553 DUPONT ST                  DHINGRA RAJESH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 156355881     ONLINE LB                              1.85-        0.00           1.85-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 156355881     FR Trash        01/17/19               1.85         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 158348054     ONLINE LB                              0.35-        0.00          41.65 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158348054     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 158348054     FR Trash        03/20/19               0.35         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 160408071     ONLINE LB                              0.35-        0.00          41.65 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160408071     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.35-
    1283-0   RES                    2568 CLOTHIER ST                DEFEO, ANGELA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   37.00-        4.20-         47.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          51.20 
    1284-0   RES  R                 1 FOX AVE                       BRICKHOUSE DAVID                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88620147      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4250022       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1285-0   RES  R                 3 FOX AVE                       HOGGARD LAMAR A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1286-0   RES                    330 CARLYN CT                   KLAPP KATELYN S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10069349      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18074658      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1287-0   PC                     1704 OLIVE ST                   THOMAS CYNTHIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6497          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6559          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1288-0   COM                    1620 LINCOLN HWY                COATESVILLE DAIRY QUEEN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1289-0   RES                    18 FOUNDRY ST                   MAXWELL DALE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1290-0   RES  R                 20 FOUNDRY ST                   MAXWELL DALE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 990           otc                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 990           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1291-0   PC                     229 PARK DR                     HOOVER DALE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10516         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10542         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1292-0   PC                     2566 DUPONT ST                  PALUMBO DALIAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 297           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1292-0   2566 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 505           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1293-0   PC                     321 BONDSVILLE RD               ARTERS DALLAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 220           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 220           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1294-0   RES                    319 JENNIFER DR                 MILLER BRIAN K                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3843247       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3843247       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1295-0   RES                    2550 CLOTHIER ST                FINK DANA                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 249           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 281           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   105.00-        0.00          63.00-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 281           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         105.00-
    1296-0   RES                    60 ASHLEY CT                    HOPE DANA                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995969        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995989        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995989        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1297-0   RES                    719 SUZANNE DR                  SCHNEIDER GEORGE JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 746           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1298-0   PC                     12 FOX FARM LN                  SHAHADE DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 842           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 879           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1299-0   RES                    13 BEAVER RUN RD                JOYCE DANIEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1300-0   RES                    1504 STIRLING ST                SMALLEY DONNA H                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2242          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13030         otc                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 13030         FR Trash        04/22/19               2.16         0.00          39.84-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 13030         FR Trash        04/22/19              39.84-        0.00          39.84-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.16 
  05/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.11-        0.00           2.05 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.16-        0.00           0.11-
    1301-0   PC                     16 INGLESIDE DR                 REFFORD DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995449        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995461        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1302-0   RES                    191 LOOMIS AVE                  GARRABRANDT JOHN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 191           OTC                                   40.63-        0.00          40.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 191           FR Trash        01/10/19              40.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 198           OTC                                   55.63-        0.00          13.63-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 198           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          55.63-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 198           FR Trash        03/15/19              55.63         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 208           OTC                                   70.63-        0.00          28.63-
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          70.63-
    1303-0   RES                    2211 MILLER AVE                 KWASIZUR DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880032        ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
    1304-0   PC                     2707 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          PATTOCK DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7206          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1304-0   2707 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1804          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1305-0   RES  R                 3150 HAZELWOOD AVE              BUZZARD JEFFREY S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1166          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1168          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1306-0   RES                    32 HILLCREST DR                 KATHERINA NANCY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1307-0   RES                    32 MARSHALL CIR                 TIERI DANIEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6233          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6253          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1308-0   RES                    3209 EDGE LN                    BOWSER DANIEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996215        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996236        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1309-0   RES                    3211 NORMA DR                   DUDRICK DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7952          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7971          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7971          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1310-0   RES                    3402 SYLVAN RD                  WILSON DANIEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2958          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2921          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1311-0   RES                    3704 HUMPTON RD                 O KEEFE DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995375        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1311-0   3704 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995381        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1312-0   RES                    3711 NORWOOD AVE                PORTER TARA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 102           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1313-0   RES                    4 HARVEST DR                    WEEKS, ROBERT J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 754           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 772           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1314-0   RES                    4202 HAZELWOOD AVE              NGUYEN JOHN PHAN MY-TRINH                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1315-0   RES                    474 DEVON CT                    EGGLESTON ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6038          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6050          ONLINE DB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
    1316-0   RES                    3717 HAZELWOOD AVE              SMITH SUSAN R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3707          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3718          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1317-0   RES                    3220 HAZELWOOD AVE              KIMBRO ZACHARY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 237           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 257           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1318-0   RES                    45 BRIGHTON CT                  MALDONADO -ALCOVER EDWIN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1318-0   45 BRIGHTON CT                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1319-0   RES                    211 MEADOW DR                   WEBB SARA E                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 881           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 891           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1320-0   RES                    3320 SYLVAN RD                  SCOTT DAPHNE A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 355           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1321-0   RES                    326 ANDREW CIR                  LOMAX JULIAN W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1322-0   RES                    5 WILLIAMS WAY                  DOMSOHN DARREN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5550          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5550          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1323-0   RES                    1 QUARRY ST                     BAILEY DARRYL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4367          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4378          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1324-0   RES                    3400 EDGE LN                    GARDNER DARRYL A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1325-0   RES  R                 2534 CLOTHIER ST                ZUBAH SUAH K                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1325-0   2534 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1326-0   RES  R                 232 CARLYN CT                   MORETZ JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 692           ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 695           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 695           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1327-0   RES                    3249 HAZELWOOD AVE              FORMAN DAVE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5796          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5808          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1328-0   PC                     628 LANCASTER CT                MOORE PATRICIA A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 862           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 885           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1329-0   RES                    107 ARGYLL CT                   PAGENKOPF DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1010          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1013          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1330-0   RES  R                 316 CARLYN CT                   LARNEY CHRISTOPHER C                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1331-0   RES  R                 12 ASHLEY CT                    DICOLA DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995183        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995193        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1332-0   RES                    12 GLEN VIEW LN                 GENTER MARY BETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1332-0   12 GLEN VIEW LN                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3462          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3468          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1333-0   RES                    67 BRIGHTON CT                  PAWLING ANDREW M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 251           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 256           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1334-0   RES                    13 PAUL NELMS DR                HENRY DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1335-0   RES                    141 STONEBRIDGE LN              DEL MORAL FEDERICO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1287          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1291          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1336-0   RES                    146 ASCOT CT                    CHRISTOF WILLIAM J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 354           OTC                                  240.00-        0.00         240.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 354           FR Sewer        01/16/19              42.00-        0.00         282.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      240.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 354           FR Sewer        01/16/19              42.00-        0.00         282.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      240.00-
    1337-0   RES                    1505 OLIVE ST                   STANFORD TRESSA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7877          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7877          FR Trash        01/11/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1338-0   PC                     1505 STIRLING ST                HARDY DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2578          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1338-0   1505 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2602          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1339-0   RES                    1506 OLIVE ST                   STRINGER THERESA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1340-0   RES                    155 APPLEDORE DR                ALMOND DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2179          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2197          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1341-0   RES                    1606 OLIVE ST                   LEAMAN DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3815          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3832          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1342-0   RES                    17 COURTNEY LN                  MAYA MAYRA E                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1343-0   PC                     18 JOSEPH CT                    DAWSON JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4543          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4558          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1344-0   RES                    180 LOOMIS AVE                  MARCH BRIAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995526        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995536        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1345-0   RES                    19 PAUL NELMS DR                ASHBEE DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27031410      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1345-0   19 PAUL NELMS DR                Continued                                                                              
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27628828      ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27628828      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1346-0   RES                    2 JOSEPH CT                     CRUDDEN ANDREA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995216        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995220        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1347-0   PC                     2 LYNN BLVD                     GRAVELLE DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1348-0   PC                     200 LOOMIS AVE                  PERELLA DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1349-0   RES                    205 KATHERINE LN                THOMAS DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3587          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3603          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1350-0   RES                    228 KATHERINE LN                SCHLENNER DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1351-0   RES                    2351 MILLER AVE                 SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 001760441     OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 001762538     OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 001762538     OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1352-0   RES  R                 312 ADAMS ST                    TARABORELLI DAVID                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1352-0   312 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1353-0   RES                    200 WESTBURY CT                 GARDNER DOROTHY J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4746          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4779          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1354-0   RES                    262 HEATHER CT                  BERKHEIMER LINDA M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 111           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1355-0   RES                    2652 ADAMS ST                   CALLAHAN THOMAS E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7177          ONLINE LB                             41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7183          ONLINE DB                              0.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7183          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1356-0   PC                     266 HEATHER CT                  NADELSTUMPH DAVID                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9860          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9907          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1357-0   RES                    27 HILLCREST DR                 CHAPPIE DOUGHLAS A JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3480          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3495          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1358-0   RES                    2714 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          GUI JOSHUA D                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1124          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1127          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1359-0   RES                    28 HILLCREST DR                 KEDRYNA BARTOSZ                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995453        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1359-0   28 HILLCREST DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1360-0   RES                    3 LISA DR                       TATUM DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1361-0   RES                    301 EDGEMONT AVE                CAULEY DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 339           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 344           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1362-0   RES  R                 282 CARLYN CT                   SMITH DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1363-0   RES                    3200 RAYE RD                    SUGG DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1364-0   PC                     3205 NORMA DR                   FRANKENFIELD DENNIS                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995200        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995212        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1365-0   RES                    3212 RAYE RD                    ROWE DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2244          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2246          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1366-0   PC                     3214 RAYE RD                    BERRY DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1309          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1366-0   3214 RAYE RD                    Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1329          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1367-0   RES                    3230 WALNUT ST                  WILLIAMS DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3578          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3587          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1368-0   PC                     33 FOUNDRY ST                   BOOKMAN DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   16.29-        4.20-         67.71 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          71.91 
    1369-0   RES                    336 JENNIFER DR                 GRIM DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5501          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5514          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1370-0   RES                    344 CARLYN CT                   HALLENBECK DAVID                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1201          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.33-        0.00           0.33-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1201          FR Trash        01/29/19               0.33         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1208          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.33-        0.00          41.67 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1208          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.33-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1208          FR Trash        03/26/19               0.33         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1213          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.83-        0.00          39.17 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1213          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           2.83-
    1371-0   RES                    3505 HUMPTON RD                 WILLIAMS DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 361           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1372-0   RES                    36 CARLSON WAY                  TALBOTT BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7570          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7581          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1373-0   RES                    41 BRIGHTON CT                  GALLIS DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 195           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 195           FR Trash        01/31/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 336           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1374-0   RES                    420 DEVON CT                    ZIEGLER DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1375-0   PC                     438 DEVON CT                    FRAMBES DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89646090      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5222135       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1376-0   RES                    503 MUNICIPAL DR                ROMANOSKY DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9059          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9070          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1377-0   RES                    58 ASHLEY CT                    MCCUTCHEON THOMAS C                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 228           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 231           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1378-0   RES                    613 MORGAN DR E                 MCINTYRE DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 245           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   257.50-        0.00         257.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 245           FR Sewer        01/14/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 245           FR Sewer        01/14/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
    1379-0   PC                     617 MORGAN DR E                 HUTTON DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1379-0   617 MORGAN DR E                 Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1380-0   RES                    7 ELIZABETH CT                  DYMEK DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26967881      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27585642      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1381-0   RES                    7 LISA DR                       BARNES DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5975          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1382-0   PC                     720 SPRINGFIELD CT              LINDA CHARLES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2834          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2848          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1383-0   RES                    75 BRIGHTON CT                  WILLOVER JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 381           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 389           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1384-0   RES  R                 3400 HAZELWOOD AVE              HOLLOWAY DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 610           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 620           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1385-0   RES                    3400 HAZELWOOD AVE              HOLLOWAY DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 610           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 620           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1386-0   RES                    85 BRIGHTON CT                  WILLMOTT DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996010        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996031        ONLINE LB                              0.15-        0.00          42.73 
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    1386-0   85 BRIGHTON CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996031        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         41.85 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996031        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.15-
    1387-0   RES                    9 ELIZABETH CT                  BURAK JOSHUA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 287           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1388-0   RES                    133 LARSON DR                   HOWARD DAVID A HOWARD NADINE                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995791        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16443         otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1389-0   RES                    303 JENNIFER DR                 HORGER DAVID JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996092        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996114        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1390-0   RES                    3608 HOMESTEAD LN               BOVELL DAVID JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1391-0   RES                    3 HARVEST DR                    TENORIO ANDRES AVALOS                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1392-0   RES                    240 CARLYN CT                   COLLINS DAWN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2034          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2040          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1393-0   RES  R                 317 JENNIFER DR                 ASTRO GROUP LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1393-0   317 JENNIFER DR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1096          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1394-0   RES                    608 MORGAN DR E                 LASHBROOK DEAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996235        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996238        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1395-0   RES                    33 HILLCREST DR                 SANTO ANA SOFIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 218           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.28-        0.00           0.28-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 218           FR Trash        01/24/19               0.28         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 237           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1396-0   RES                    11 CALN RD S                    FOLEY DEBORAH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/25/19 Reversal 19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00         0.00          42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8376          ONLINE LB                             29.40-        4.20-         12.60 
    1397-0   PC                     20 ASHLEY CT                    CAMPBELL DEBORAH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1398-0   RES                    203 KATHERINE LN                SAALBACH TODD A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 342           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 342           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 342           FR Trash        03/18/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 566           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 566           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    1399-0   PC                     280 SELTZER AVE                 LAURENTO DEBORAH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2876          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1399-0   280 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2900          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1400-0   RES                    33 BRIGHTON CT                  DUONG CO THO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 294423        FR Sewer        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1401-0   RES                    338 JENNIFER DR                 HALL MARK F                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1402-0   RES                    102 ARGYLL CT                   GOLDSTEIN DEBRA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         114.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3468          FR Trash        11/16/18              52.00         0.00          62.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3468          FR Trash        11/16/18              42.00-        0.00          62.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       20.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3468          FR Trash        11/16/18              20.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3537          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    57.50-        0.00          15.50-
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3537          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          57.50-
    1403-0   RES                    231 PARK DR                     SNYDER JOHN FREDERICK                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
    1404-0   COM                    2945 LINCOLN HWY                DEL TOYOTA, INC.                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1405-0   PC                     127 FOUNDRY ST                  MCGIBBONEY DELORES                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    0.85-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1406-0   RES  R                 1808 CREST DR                   ASTRO GROUP LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1406-0   1808 CREST DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1407-0   RES                    2527 ESSEX ST                   MAGUIRE NANCY M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2525662313    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531330150    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1408-0   RES                    108 GLEN RIDGE DR               HARTY DENNIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903200012    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905170012    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1409-0   RES                    1502 OAK ST                     ESPOSITO DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1268          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1410-0   RES                    1510 STIRLING ST                PERRY DENNIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 687           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 695           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1411-0   RES                    1709 STIRLING ST                STONER VALERIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 174           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995001        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1412-0   RES                    198 CHESTER CT                  DUNCAN JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3611          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3611          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3611          FR Trash        03/26/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3632          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1413-0   PC                     209 MEADOW DR                   HATTON DENNIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880124        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1413-0   209 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880130        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1414-0   PC                     240 NORTON AVE                  PANIK DENNIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8567          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8596          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1415-0   PC                     3151 HAZELWOOD AVE              FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5484          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5484          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1416-0   RES                    3308 HAZELWOOD AVE              HARE DENNIS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 352           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 364           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1417-0   RES                    358 JENNIFER DR                 ALMONY ALEXANDRA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524099300    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531332784    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1418-0   RES                    433 BIANCA CIR                  BAILEY DENNIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6160          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1529          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1419-0   RES                    604 MUNICIPAL DR                KRUSE DENNIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8537          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8667          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1420-0   RES                    70 ASHLEY CT                    DEVAS SUMAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1420-0   70 ASHLEY CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1421-0   RES  R                 50 FOUNDRY ST                   DANTZLER DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999367        OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999367        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           2.00-
  04/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999401        OTC                                   51.50-        0.00          53.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999367        FR Trash        03/18/19               2.00         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999401        FR Trash        04/18/19              51.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999434        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1422-0        R                 52 FOUNDRY ST                   DANTZLER DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 99368         OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 99368         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           2.00-
  04/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999402        OTC                                   51.50-        0.00          53.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 99368         FR Trash        03/18/19               2.00         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999402        FR Trash        04/18/19              51.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999435        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1423-0   RES  R                 54 FOUNDRY ST                   DANTZLER DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999369        OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999369        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           2.00-
  04/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999403        OTC                                   51.50-        0.00          53.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999369        FR Trash        03/18/19               2.00         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999403        FR Trash        04/18/19              51.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999436        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1424-0   RES  R                 56 FOUNDRY ST                   DANTZLER DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999365        OTC - CK                               1.00-        0.00           1.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 999365        FR Trash        02/08/19               1.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999370        OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999370        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           2.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999370        FR Trash        03/18/19               2.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999437        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1425-0   COM                    3149 LINCOLN HWY                INGLESIDE PROPERTIES INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1426-0   RES                    1411 STIRLING ST                HICKMAN JANE M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1426-0   1411 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1427-0   RES                    502 LANCASTER CT                BOYD ADAM                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 220           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1428-0   RES                    718 MORGAN DR W                 DAS DHRUBA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3592          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1429-0   RES                    121 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1430-0   RES                    100 CHESTER CT                  GOMEZ HERMAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995017        ONLINE LB                              4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995017        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995017        FR Trash        03/28/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995022        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1431-0   RES                    121 LARSON DR                   MEHLMANN KEVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6600          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 710           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1432-0   RES                    1414 STIRLING ST                BERNSTEIN SIDNEY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 119           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 200           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 128  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1433-0   RES                    209 WESTBURY CT                 MOORE DIANE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1434-0   RES  R                 53 FOUNDRY ST                   CODY DIANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 726           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1435-0   RES  R                 55 FOUNDRY ST                   CLEVELAND BUTTERFIELD                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 726           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1436-0   RES  R                 57 FOUNDRY ST                   CODY DIANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        0.00           0.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.22 
    1437-0   RES  R                 59 FOUNDRY ST                   CODY DIANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 726           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 747           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1438-0   RES                    14 FOUNDRY ST                   JUAREZ, ANTONIO                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   13.80-        0.00          28.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.82          31.02 
    1439-0   RES                    16 FOUNDRY ST                   ALETE DIANN REVOCABLE TRUST                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1439-0   16 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1021          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1021          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1440-0   RES                    364 JENNIFER DR                 LASHBROOK DIANNE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 100077        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 100079        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 100079        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1441-0   COM                    3537 LINCOLN HWY                THAI MAI                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1442-0   RES                    2654 ADAMS ST                   BEATY DINA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3965          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3978          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1443-0   RES                    47 BAILEY RD N                  CIRCUS FIRE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1444-0   RES                    100 GLEN RIDGE DR               TARASCHI DOLORES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3953          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3964          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1445-0   PC                     2 ASHLEY CT                     JOHNSON DEREK STEVEN JR                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1446-0   RES                    3302 WINDSOR LN                 KUSNIERCZYK JAMES                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5638          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5667          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1447-0   RES                    114 CHESTER CT                  RETI DIANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 622           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1447-0   114 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 632           DNB Elect payment                      5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 632           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    1448-0   RES                    133 STONEBRIDGE LN              ROBINSON JENNIFER L                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1449-0   RES                    210 ANDREW RD                   WANJIRU SHEILA A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2411          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2411          FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1450-0   PC                     1611 OLIVE ST                   EAGLE RUN HOLDINGS LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1229          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 36106968      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1451-0   PC                     1708 STIRLING ST                MISSIMER DONALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2174          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2189          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1452-0   RES                    216 MELISSA DR                  KOWALCZYK DONALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8075          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8081          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1453-0   RES                    2210 HARTLEY AVE                PESZKO DONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    51.50-        0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 325           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 379           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1454-0   RES                    2642 ADAMS ST                   NELSON DONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1454-0   2642 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                                                              
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4182          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4182          FR Trash        01/24/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4216          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4216          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 4216          FR Trash        03/27/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4237          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1455-0   RES                    3157 HAZELWOOD AVE              DAVIS, RICHARD M. JR.                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6736          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6738          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1456-0   RES                    3204 SYLVAN RD                  ANDRZEJEWSKI KEVIN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 109           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 110           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1457-0   RES                    3304 WINDSOR LN                 MISETIC DOROTHY M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1458-0   RES                    3306 SYLVAN RD                  MILLER DONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2482          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.51-        0.00           5.51-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2482          FR Trash        01/31/19               5.51         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2504          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.51-        0.00          36.49 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2504          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.51-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2504          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.51         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2511          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.01-        0.00          41.99 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2511          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.01-
    1459-0   RES                    3308 NORMA DR                   ISAZA JUAN P                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1460-0   RES                    3317 SUMMIT AVE E               MESSINGER DONALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          99.00-
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    1460-0   3317 SUMMIT AVE E               Continued                                                                              
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26382742      ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         148.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 25059509      FR Trash        10/01/18              49.50         0.00          99.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25713212      FR Sewer        11/30/18              40.50-        0.00         139.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25713212      FR Trash        11/30/18               1.50-        0.00         139.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       97.50-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26993511      ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         147.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 25713212      FR Trash        11/30/18              48.00         0.00          99.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 26382742      FR Sewer        02/01/19              34.50-        0.00         133.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 26382742      FR Trash        02/01/19               7.50-        0.00         133.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       91.50-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27652589      ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         141.00-
    1461-0   RES  R                 439 BIANCA CIR                  CEDRONE VINCENT G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 332           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 326           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1462-0   RES                    603 NORMA DR                    WILLIAMSON VICTORIA L                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 739           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 739           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1463-0   PC                     630 LANCASTER CT                DOWLING JACK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3702          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3713          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1464-0   RES                    636 LANCASTER CT                HAYES EDNA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1592          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1597          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1465-0   RES                    1 LISA DR                       DONOVAN DONNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996116        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996132        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1466-0   RES                    19 NANCY LN                     WALDENMAIER DONNA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1466-0   19 NANCY LN                     Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2109          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2121          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1467-0   PC                     208 WESTBURY CT                 FLOWERS DONNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1468-0   RES                    3254 HAZELWOOD AVE              CUSANO DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1469-0   RES                    440 DEVON CT                    HALL DONNA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 762           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 779           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1470-0   RES                    584 LANCASTER CT                JONES DONNA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6222          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6234          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1471-0   RES                    1411 OLIVE ST                   DRAKELY MARK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1447          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1472-0   PC                     708 SPRINGFIELD CT              MARSHALL JAMES III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995805        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995825        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1473-0   RES                    342 SHERRY LN                   HANSON CHAD A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1473-0   342 SHERRY LN                   Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2399          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2416          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1474-0   RES                    3245 SUMMIT AVE W               BOST STEPHANIE MARIE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2559          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 36087         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1475-0   RES                    7 MARSHALL DR                   GOODINE DORIAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1476-0   RES                    3153 WALNUT ST                  SETTLE REBECCA GLYN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 207           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1477-0   RES  R                 40 FOUNDRY ST                   ZOOK PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995334        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995342        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995342        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1478-0   PC                     1402 STIRLING ST                CARINCI DOROTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1346          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1356          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1479-0   PC                     15 BROOKS LN                    JONES DOROTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1479-0   15 BROOKS LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1480-0   RES                    1517 WALNUT ST                  VILJOEN PHILIPPUS R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2726          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1481-0   RES  R                 181 SELTZER AVE                 WEAVER RICHARD B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 291880        ONLINE LB                            210.63-        0.00         210.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 291880        FR Sewer        01/07/19              42.00-        0.00         252.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.63-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 291880        FR Sewer        01/07/19              42.00-        0.00         252.63-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.63-
    1482-0   RES  R                 175 SELTZER AVE                 WEAVER RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 104           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1483-0   RES                    2575 CLOTHIER ST                GIBSON JASON R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           6.39-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 150405        FR Trash        11/29/18               6.39         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995992        ONLINE LB                              3.19-        0.00          38.81 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995992        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           3.19-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995992        FR Trash        03/25/19               3.19         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996013        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1484-0   PC                     2701 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          HAMILTON ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2976          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3031          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1485-0   RES                    32 TOTH AVE                     ALETE DIANN T REVOCABLE TRUST                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1021          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1021          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1486-0   PC                     3524 NORWOOD AVE                GREER, BRIAN/BOOK, DOROTHY                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1486-0   3524 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 480           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 487           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1487-0   PC                     3709 HUMPTON RD                 JOHNSON DOROTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1488-0   RES                    3 LYNN BLVD                     KHATMAY DOUANE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2907          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2926          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1489-0   RES                    1508 WALNUT ST                  TAPSCOTT DOUGLAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 11349703      ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11349703      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 11349703      FR Trash        03/29/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19605972      ONLINE DB                             10.00-        0.00          32.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19605972      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          10.00-
    1490-0   RES                    16 MARSHALL CIR                 YERKES CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 315           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1491-0   RES                    20 PAUL NELMS DR                SPINLER SARAH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1156          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1492-0   RES                    3 HILLCREST DR                  JORDAN DOUGLAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5269          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1492-0   3 HILLCREST DR                  Continued                                                                              
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5272          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1493-0   RES                    3201 NORMA DR                   CERRA CHRISTINE W                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1494-0   RES                    3700 COREY LN                   FORWARD DOUGLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 351           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 352           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1495-0   RES                    570 LANCASTER CT                WHITE PETER I                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 580           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 612           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1496-0   RES  R                 2537 CLOTHIER ST                IVEY STEPHANIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 446           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 450           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1497-0   RES  R                 11 QUARRY ST                    LAMBERT DOUGLAS SR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    1498-0   RES  R                 13 QUARRY ST                    LAMBERT DOUGLAS SR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1499-0   RES  R                 15 QUARRY ST                    LAMBERT DOUGLAS SR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1499-0   15 QUARRY ST                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1500-0   RES  R                 9 QUARRY ST                     LAMBERT DOUGLAS SR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 41176         OTC                                    0.80-        0.00          41.20 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1501-0   COM                    3000 ZINN RD                    LEVIN DR GARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1502-0   COM                    3629 LINCOLN HWY                INSALATA ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1503-0   RES                    3149 LINCOLN HWY                BLEVINS ROBERT DR JAWAD OFFIC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1504-0   COM                    3105 ZINN RD                    D D P DEFORNO RICHARD E                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1505-0   COM                    3462 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN, KEEN & GOOD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1506-0   RES                    2270 MILLER AVE                 DAILEY DUAYNE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          12.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       54.51 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          58.71 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      100.71 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         104.91 
    1507-0   RES                    215 KATHERINE LN                BEARD BYRON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4249          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1508-0   RES                    1405 WALNUT ST                  PATTON DEBORAH A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 200           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 204           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1509-0   RES                    236 NORTON AVE                  THJ TRUST, JOHNSON JANELLE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1509-0   236 NORTON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1510-0   COM  R                 3626 LINCOLN HWY                NEAL FRANKLIN W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1511-0   RES                    14 WILLIAMS WAY                 MILLER NOAH D SAVAGE LAUREN                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 291771        FR Sewer        12/20/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB Elect payment                     52.50-        0.00          50.30-
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB Elect payment                      2.00-        0.20-         52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 103           FR Trash        04/09/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 103           FR Trash        04/09/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1512-0   RES                    5011 DEER DR                    WATSON EARL III                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1513-0   COM                    2215 LINCOLN HWY                MCMAHON, ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1514-0   RES                    3149 LINCOLN HWY                BLEVINS ROBERT ECK & BROWN OF                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1515-0   RES                    3149 LINCOLN HWY                BLEVINS ROBERT ECK & BROWN OF                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1516-0   RES                    3821 LINCOLN HWY                TD BANK N.A.                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1517-0   RES  R                 3306 EDGE LN                    MIRAGLIA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1518-0   RES                    360 SELTZER AVE                 MORRISON EDGAR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1519-0   RES                    9 BEAVER RUN RD                 MCCARRAHER, MICHAEL M                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1519-0   9 BEAVER RUN RD                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 354           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1520-0   RES                    206 ANDREW RD                   MOFFAT KELLY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1756          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1768          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1521-0   RES                    213 LOOMIS AVE                  HARTMAN ROBERT J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1522-0   RES                    3723 LOUANNA AVE                KOERNIG KENT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1284          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   262.50-        0.00         220.50-
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1284          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         262.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1284          FR Sewer        03/14/19              42.00-        0.00         304.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      262.50-
    1523-0   RES                    2751 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MADANAT AMAL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1524-0   RES                    1321 WALNUT ST                  ALEXANDER JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8357          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1525-0   RES                    136 ASCOT CT                    BAKER EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1526-0   RES                    1400 STIRLING ST                WILKINSON THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 141  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1526-0   1400 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6589          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6603          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1527-0   RES                    1407 OLIVE ST                   MOORE EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7953          ONLINE LB                              0.06-        0.00           0.06-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7953          FR Trash        02/01/19               0.06         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7581          ONLINE LB                              0.06-        0.00          41.94 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7581          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.06-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7581          FR Trash        03/18/19               0.06         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7075          ONLINE DB                              5.56-        0.00          36.44 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7075          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           5.56-
    1528-0   RES                    1910 OLIVE ST                   JORDAN EDWARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3229          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3252          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3252          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1529-0   COM                    3821 LINCOLN HWY                TD BANK                                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1530-0   RES                    24 JOSEPH CT                    WALSH EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1531-0   RES                    248 SELTZER AVE                 ANDERSON ROBIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1532-0   RES                    262 CARLYN CT                   HARTMAN EDWARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    1533-0   RES                    2723 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          RITTER KELSEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 236           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 237           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    57.75-        0.00          15.75-
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 237           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          57.75-
    1534-0   RES                    3202 NORMA DR                   MURPHY EDWARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995311        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995325        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1535-0   RES                    3300 SUMMIT AVE W               DAZIO EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5102          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5130          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1536-0   RES                    3317 HUMPTON RD                 BARBISH ANDREW/BROOKHART WM                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 253           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 300           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1537-0   RES                    40 CARLSON WAY                  LAYMAN SARINA E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 278           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 278           FR Trash        01/02/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 284           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1538-0   RES                    414 BIANCA CIR                  EINSIG BETSY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2935          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2956          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1539-0   RES  R                 154 CHESTER CT                  PEREZ ALISON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 661           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    26.00-        0.00          16.00 
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    1539-0   154 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.60          17.60 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       59.60 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 669           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    16.00-        1.60-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 669           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1540-0   RES                    603 MUNICIPAL DR                SMITH ADAM ANDREW                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1292          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1316          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1541-0   RES                    3112 SUMMIT AVE W               POPCHOCK EDWARD JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8656          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8656          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8656          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1542-0   RES                    1501 WALNUT ST                  CHARLES, DIANA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995254        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1543-0   RES                    306 ASTOR CT                    MAC NEILL EDWIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 642           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 642           FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1544-0   RES                    442 BIANCA CIR                  LIEB CHRISTOPHER R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1545-0   RES                    3217 RAYE RD                    BLAKEMORE RYAN W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1546-0   RES                    3407 HUMPTON RD                 TILTON TIMOHY D TILTON ALMA L                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          40.00-
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 100043        ONLINE LB                             25.75-        0.00          65.75-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25723         FR Trash        12/27/18              40.00-        0.00          65.75-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 100043        FR Sewer        01/15/19               2.00-        0.00          67.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       25.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 100043        FR Trash        01/15/19              25.75         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 622756311     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1547-0   RES                    3313 NORMA DR                   WILLIAMS JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 349           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 349           FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1548-0   RES                    363 SELTZER AVE                 FOSTER EILEEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3384          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3346          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1549-0   RES                    210 THORNRIDGE DR               PETROSKY ELAINE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90836289      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7333402       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1550-0   PC                     71 BRIGHTON CT                  LAROSA ELAINE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Trash        TR5                  REV PENALTY                            0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          79.07 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          37.07 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    1551-0   RES                    412 BIANCA CIR                  SMITH JANET LR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2537          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2562          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1552-0   PC                     3310 EDGE LN                    DUNN ELEANOR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 317           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 336           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1553-0   RES                    117 FULTON AVE                  PERELLA BARBARA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2342          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2346          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1554-0   RES                    142 ASCOT CT                    SANDLER JOSHUA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1555-0   PC                     1703 STIRLING ST                HOLT ELIZABETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3237          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3258          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1556-0   PC                     1705 STIRLING ST                CAMAONGAY RENATO                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 9608          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 9608          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 131           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00          50.50-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 131           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 131           FR Trash        03/13/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 131           FR Trash        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1557-0   PC                     2410 MILLER AVE                 ANGERMAN ELIZABETH                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2258          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2273          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1558-0   RES                    2558 DUPONT ST                  SMALTZ ELIZABETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1558-0   2558 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6674          DNB Elect payment                     57.75-        0.00          11.55-
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6674          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         57.75-
    1559-0   RES                    2611 BARCLAY ST                 MALONE ELIZABETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995725        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995731        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1560-0   RES                    264 CARLYN CT                   FAN CHING                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5174          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5175          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1561-0   RES                    382 NORTON AVE                  GOREE AARON & KATHERINE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 333           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1562-0   RES                    322 CARLYN CT                   JACOBSON LESLIE A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1614          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1622          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1563-0   RES                    102 LARSON DR                   JARAMILLO ELKIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1630          ONLINE LB                              0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1631          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1631          FR Sewer        04/04/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1564-0   RES                    3728 HAZELWOOD AVE              BOYAJIAN KATHLEEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9169834       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
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    1564-0   3728 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17394927      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17394927      ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1565-0   RES  R                 6 JOHNSON AVE                   SMITH BENITO A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1566-0   RES                    231 NORTON AVE                  SHELTON ELMER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  39.80-        4.20-         44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    1567-0   RES  R                 212 EMBREEVILLE RD              PINNIX MARK P                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3260          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3299          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1568-0   RES                    34 ASHLEY CT                    DEJESUS ELSIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1569-0   RES                    329 BONDSVILLE RD               QUINN JONATHAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 803           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 812           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1570-0   RES                    222 CARLYN CT                   FAHRENHOLTZ ELWOOD                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26820936      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27510292      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1571-0   PC                     43 TOTH AVE                     DIXON ELWOOD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 316           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1571-0   43 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 169           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1572-0   PC                     1320 WALNUT ST                  WILSON HARLAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3942          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3964          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1573-0   RES                    207 WESTBURY CT                 CORNISH ENRIGUE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1574-0   COM                    4130 LINCOLN HWY                HUYNH THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1575-0   RES                    127 ARGYLL CT                   MAYO ERIC                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1576-0   RES                    128 CHESTER CT                  KEESEY CHARLES G                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7704          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7715          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1577-0   RES                    13 HARVEST DR                   BUSH ERIC                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1578-0   RES                    17 HARVEST DR                   MCNEIL COURTNEY E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 149           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1579-0   RES                    303 LOOMIS AVE                  BURKHART ANDREA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995260        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995272        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1580-0   RES                    34 BEAVER RUN RD                ANDERSON ROSE P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 143           ONLINE LB                              0.26-        0.00           0.26-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 143           FR Trash        02/21/19               0.26         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 150           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.04-        0.00          46.16 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 150           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.04-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 150           FR Trash        04/17/19               0.04         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB Elect payment                      5.24-        0.00          40.96 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.04-
    1581-0   RES                    39 HILLCREST DR                 LENGHEL ERIC                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 271           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 315           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1582-0   RES                    16 BONDSVILLE RD                STRANERE MICHAEL VINCENT                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1230          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1251          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1583-0   RES                    354 BARCLAY ST                  LEWIS MELANESIA R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 677           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 687           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1584-0   RES                    308 ASTOR CT                    POLACEK ERIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    1585-0   PC                     3218 WINDSOR LN                 DI SANTE ANGELINA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          46.40-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995083        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         106.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995073        FR Trash        11/20/18              46.40         0.00          60.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995083        FR Sewer        02/19/19              42.00-        0.00         102.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995083        FR Trash        02/19/19              49.00         0.00          11.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995083        FR Trash        02/19/19              11.00-        0.00          11.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       31.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995090        ONLINE LB                             44.50-        0.00          13.50-
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995090        ONLINE LB                             31.00-        0.00          44.50-
    1586-0   RES                    9 HILLCREST DR                  MCMULLEN JR ERNEST                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                              0.23-        0.00           0.23-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK               FR Trash        02/12/19               0.23         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 563634        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1587-0   RES                    1712 OLIVE ST                   WHITE NICHOLAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1051          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1051          FR Trash        01/09/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1052          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1011          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1011          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1588-0   RES                    224 PARK DR                     ARIAS GLORIA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1589-0   RES  R                 3202 SYLVAN RD                  JONES ERSKINE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 352           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 376           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1590-0   RES                    1404 HARMONY ST E               DIVITO JEFFREY J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1575          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
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    1590-0   1404 HARMONY ST E               Continued                                                                              
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1575          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1575          FR Trash        03/27/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1595          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1592-0   RES                    3717 BUNGALOW GLADE             BROWNFIELD DIANE M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1593-0   RES                    14 LISA DR                      CARNEY MATTHEW C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 105           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 106           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1594-0   RES  R                 3159 HAZELWOOD AVE              MAZZA THOMAS P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1595-0   PC                     2 FOUNDRY ST                    HUNT EUGENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2765          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2783          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1596-0   RES  R                 4 FOUNDRY ST                    HUNT EUGENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2765          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2783          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1597-0   RES  R                 5 FOUNDRY ST                    HUNT EUGENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 192           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 192           FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2940          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2947          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1598-0   RES  R                 7 FOUNDRY ST                    HUNT EUGENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1598-0   7 FOUNDRY ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2765          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2783          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1599-0   RES                    3506 HUMPTON RD                 JACKSON KASEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 128           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 139           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1600-0   RES                    410 BAKER LN                    BIVENS EUGENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    1601-0   RES                    2549 CLOTHIER ST                SANTOS EUGENIO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8420          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1602-0   RES                    2729 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          FISHER EUTAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 924135        OTC                                   25.12-        4.20-         16.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 203           OTC                                   16.88-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 203           OTC                                   25.12-        0.00          16.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.69          18.57 
    1603-0   RES                    206 KATHERINE LN                FELL, DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1604-0   PC                     2636 ADAMS ST                   DIROCCO EVELYN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1605-0   COM                    3727 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE EXXON CORP                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1606-0   COM                    2000 LINCOLN HWY                ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1607-0   RES                    6 WHISSEL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1608-0   COM                    1102 FOUNDRY ST                 BRANDYWINE FABRICATORS                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1609-0   RES                    1841 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL FAMILY DOLLAR                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1610-0   RES                    2717 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          CORTIGINE MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1972          ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1991          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   113.30-        0.00         118.45-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1972          FR Trash        01/16/19               5.15         0.00         113.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1991          FR Sewer        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00         155.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      113.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1991          FR Trash        01/29/19              44.40         0.00          68.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1991          FR Trash        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          68.90-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       26.90-
    1611-0   RES  R                 49 TOTH AVE                     OHAR DANNY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 579           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 592           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1612-0   RES  R                 51 TOTH AVE                     OHAR DANNY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 579           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 592           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1613-0   RES  R                 53 TOTH AVE                     OHAR DANNY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 579           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 592           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1614-0   RES  R                 55 TOTH AVE                     OHAR DANNY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 579           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1614-0   55 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 592           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1615-0   COM                    3241 LINCOLN HWY                DAVITA, INC.                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1616-0   RES                    3314 SYLVAN RD                  MURRAY MEGAN M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 890           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1617-0   RES                    1831 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL FEDERAL CENSUS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1618-0   RES                    3302 NORMA DR                   ARAYATA FELIXBERTO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1619-0   RES  R                 188 CHESTER CT                  STEINER JEANA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5329          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5344          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5344          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1620-0   RES                    3206 SUMMIT AVE W               DIMAGGIO FILLIPO                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2309          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2311          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1621-0   RES  R                 11 JOHNSON AVE                  GREEN, DARIUS L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1622-0   RES  R                 9 JOHNSON AVE                   GREEN, DARIUS L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1622-0   9 JOHNSON AVE                   Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1623-0   RES                    601 MORGAN DR E                 RAY PATRICK C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1624-0   RES  R                 3800 NORWOOD AVE                NEWLIN FRANCES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 514           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 526           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1625-0   RES  R                 2 JOHNSON AVE                   HERNANDEZ ANGEL ESCOBAR                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1188          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1210          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1626-0   PC                     3610 HOMESTEAD LN               SANO FRANCESCO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1044          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1110          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1627-0   COM                    431 BONDSVILLE RD               ANIMAL CLINIC AT THORNDALE PC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1628-0   RES  R                 137 LLOYD AVE S                 WILLS ALAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 553           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 554           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1629-0   RES                    1405 OAK ST                     MATTSON SAMUEL E JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 374           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1630-0   RES                    1500 WALNUT ST                  THORNTON SCOTT A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1630-0   1500 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9069          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1631-0   RES                    228 THORNRIDGE DR               KULESZA RYAN JOSEPH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           5.15-
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 157           ONLINE LB                            113.30-        0.00         118.45-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 152           FR Trash        12/24/18               5.15         0.00         113.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 157           FR Sewer        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00         155.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      113.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 157           FR Trash        02/22/19              44.40         0.00          68.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 157           FR Trash        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00          68.90-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       26.90-
    1632-0   RES                    3104 SUMMIT AVE W               LEAF FRANCIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4160          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4287          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1633-0   RES                    313 JENNIFER DR                 WEIDERHOLD JASON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 545           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 629           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1634-0   PC                     317 MUNICIPAL DR                SWEENEY MAUREEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1300          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1635-0   PC                     3200 NORMA DR                   COYNE MARY & FRANCIS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1451          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1458          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1636-0   PC                     3202 WINDSOR LN                 MULLIN FRANCIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8997          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9041          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1637-0   PC                     3210 EDGE LN                    GALVIN FRANCIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1638-0   RES                    3312 SYLVAN RD                  DIGENNARO FRANCIS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997191        ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997191        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 997191        FR Trash        03/25/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997223        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1639-0   PC                     3315 SYLVAN RD                  DE CERIO FRANCIS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1640-0   RES                    3601 NORWOOD AVE                MURPHY FRANCIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1641-0   PC                     3717 HUMPTON RD                 RAYTIK, RACHEL & NOELLE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 262           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1642-0   RES  R                 2545 DUPONT ST                  PIPERIS LAURA C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1643-0   RES                    430 BIANCA CIR                  SHELTON MARQUE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1644-0   PC                     612 MUNICIPAL DR                GARLINSKI FRANCIS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1303          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1305          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1645-0   RES                    406 MUNICIPAL DR                LUKE, EDWARD T                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90728126      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 37431632      ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 37431632      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    1646-0   PC                     2301 WAYNE AVE                  WOODALL DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13124         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1647-0   RES                    2350 MILLER AVE                 ALVISI FRANCO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2602          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2619          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1648-0   RES  R                 4202 LINCOLN HWY                BACIANGA JOHN PATRICK                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8238          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8299          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1649-0   PC                     1601 REED ST                    YANNETTI FRANK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1650-0   RES                    1700 OLIVE ST                   HELLER DAWN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995098        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1650-0   1700 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995099        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1651-0   RES                    172 CHESTER CT                  CATERISANO FRANK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3238          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3238          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3238          FR Trash        03/14/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3249          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1652-0   RES                    317 BAILEY RD N                 WIBLE JASON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7634          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7645          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7645          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1653-0   RES                    3402 WINDSOR LN                 RICHARDS, MATTHEW                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 284           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 311           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1654-0   RES                    377 NORTON AVE                  REBECCA BRICKLIN PERSONAL ASS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 365           DNB Elect payment                     84.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 368           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1655-0   RES  R                 3808 HUMPTON RD                 KUCERA JOYCE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2407          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1656-0   RES                    3808 HUMPTON RD                 KUCERA JOYCE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2407          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1657-0   RES                    1416 STIRLING ST                KUCH FRANK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1657-0   1416 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 47044128705   OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 47044128705   OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1658-0   PC                     423 BONDSVILLE RD               KUCH FRANK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995401        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995003        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1659-0   RES                    49 NANCY LN                     TREXLER MELISSA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1021          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1030          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1660-0   RES                    3305 EDGE LN                    SNYDER ELLEN C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1661-0   RES                    3516 NORWOOD AVE                FURST DEBORAH M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1662-0   RES                    264 HEATHER CT                  QUINN DEBRA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3564          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3584          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1663-0   RES                    10 COURTNEY LN                  OZALAS WILLIAM & SANDRA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 332           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 337           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1664-0   RES                    2547 DUPONT ST                  BARNETT JACQUELINE F                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1664-0   2547 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1665-0   RES                    334 BARCLAY ST                  SCHULER ROSEMARY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1666-0   RES                    3720 LOUANNA AVE                MURRAY KYLIE ANN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1011          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1014          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1014          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1667-0   PC                     1415 WALNUT ST                  PATTERSON FREDERICK                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3231          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1668-0   RES                    19 CALN RD S                    BROWN FREDERICK                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 43            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 43            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1669-0   PC                     2241 HARTLEY AVE                SCHAEFFER BRADEN H JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5858          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5871          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1670-0   RES                    264 THORNRIDGE DR               KOHLI PARMISH L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1671-0   RES                    3526 NORWOOD AVE                KIRK RICHARD H JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1671-0   3526 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 102           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1672-0   RES                    4 WILLIAMS WAY                  TOWN FREDERICK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1486          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1508          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1673-0   RES                    8 GLEN VIEW LN                  BUCKWALTER TODD A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1674-0   RES                    213 ANDREW RD                   KUMAR RUCHI                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1675-0   RES                    54 ASHLEY CT                    PHAM LUAN D                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 914           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1676-0   RES                    524 LANCASTER CT                KENEPP FREIDA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   18.62-        4.20-         23.38 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       65.38 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          69.58 
    1677-0   RES  R                 348 MARSHALLTON RD              ELECTRALLOY-G O CARLSON INC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1678-0   RES  R                 3954 HAZELWOOD AVE              ELECTRALLOY-G O CARLSON INC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1679-0   RES                    3803 HAZELWOOD AVE              GUILFOYLE THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995453        ONLINE LB                             36.67-        0.00           5.33 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.53           5.86 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Trash        TR5                  REVERSE PENALTY                        4.40-        0.53-          0.93 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.93 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995465        ONLINE LB                              0.40-        0.00          42.53 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995465        ONLINE LB                              0.93-        0.00          41.60 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995465        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.40-
    1680-0   RES                    7 MAGNOLIA CT                   CARROL ANTHONY E PHELAN KELLY                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1681-0   RES                    3149 WALNUT ST                  HARLAN GALEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6716          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.45-        0.00           4.45-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6716          FR Trash        02/04/19               4.45         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1115          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6722          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1682-0   COM  R                 4136 LINCOLN HWY                JAMESON VERNON GARAGE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1683-0   RES  R                 23 BROOKS LN                    THOMAS SHANNAN D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1684-0   RES                    2281 MILLER AVE                 FAVIAN HENRY NARANJO RUILOVA                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CS               FR Sewer        02/15/19              10.40-        0.00          10.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       31.60 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.16          34.76 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       76.76 
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    1684-0   2281 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          80.96 
    1685-0   RES                    2525 DUPONT ST                  NEFF MICHAEL A SR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               MO                                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               MO                                    40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
    1686-0   RES                    4 COURTNEY LN                   SHARPE MICHAEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 313           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    1687-0   RES                    376 NORTON AVE                  MONTORO SHAWN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 104           FR Trash        02/08/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 104           FR Trash        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 104           FR Trash        02/08/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 120           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1688-0   RES                    105 GLEN RIDGE DR               CRAIG GARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 822           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 825           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1689-0   RES                    106 CHESTER CT                  NORRIS GARY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6003          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6030          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6030          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1690-0   RES  R                 2569 CLOTHIER ST                WANI SANKET R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1690-0   2569 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995498        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995521        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1691-0   RES                    1313 WALNUT ST                  MAXWELL GARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2922          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2938          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1692-0   RES                    2 JASON LN                      EDWARDS GARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6060          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6076          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1693-0   RES                    214 CARANEL CIR                 HARRIS-STEVENSON JUDITH                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1694-0   RES                    226 THORNRIDGE DR               DINICOLA GARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8220          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8237          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1695-0   RES                    3308 WALNUT ST                  BORTNER GARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1696-0   RES                    3404 EDGE LN                    YOSKO GARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1697-0   RES                    346 SHERRY LN                   ALEXY STEVEN R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1697-0   346 SHERRY LN                   Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1698-0   PC                     3710 LOUANNA AVE                BORIS JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 273           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 276           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 276           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1699-0   RES                    551 BONDSVILLE RD               PENNINGTON GARY S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1700-0   RES                    316 BONDSVILLE RD               JOHNSON-COWELL GAYE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3732          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3745          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1701-0   RES                    60 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            DISCIULLO LOUIS D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3185          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3185          FR Sewer        03/06/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1702-0   RES                    90 EMBREEVILLE RD               PANTANO JESSE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1703-0   PC                     2573 DUPONT ST                  TOY GENEVIEVE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1704-0   RES                    227 THORNRIDGE DR               GALLAGHER GEOFFREY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 141           FR Sewer        01/28/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1704-0   227 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 165           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   125.00-        0.00          83.00-
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 165           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         125.00-
    1705-0   RES                    1311 OAK ST                     RANA HOLDING LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7382          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7382          FR Trash        01/14/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7382          FR Trash        01/14/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7397          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7406          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1706-0   PC                     226 WESTBURY CT                 STEWART CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1707-0   RES                    1404 WALNUT ST                  LUCAS SARAH M LUCAS RYAN G                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 251           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 253           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1708-0   PC                     1511 OLIVE ST                   SKERCHOCK BETTY O                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 623           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 640           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1709-0   RES                    178 CHESTER CT                  PEIFER GEORGE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1710-0   RES                    201 OAK LN                      MINK GEORGE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1848          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1882          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1711-0   RES  R                 205 MEADOW DR                   LOPEZ LUIS A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1711-0   205 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 414           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 415           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1712-0   PC                     222 PARK DR                     HORGAN MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2038          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2065          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1713-0   RES  R                 3718 NORWOOD AVE                CIARLONE GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2877          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2915          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1714-0   RES  R                 3718 NORWOOD AVE                CIARLONE GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2877          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2915          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1715-0   RES                    2731 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MORRISON GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8249          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6899          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6899          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    1716-0   RES                    313 ESSEX ST                    WILLIAMS MYRON H JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 210           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 215           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1717-0   RES                    325 JENNIFER DR                 MOLLICA RICHARD A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1718-0   RES                    3308 WINDSOR LN                 ROOS BRIAN C                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1718-0   3308 WINDSOR LN                 Continued                                                                              
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 172           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1719-0   RES                    3317 SYLVAN RD                  LIMEBURNER STEVEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6721          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6745          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1720-0   RES                    3328 HAZELWOOD AVE              MILLER, SANANTHA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1721-0   RES                    3328 HAZELWOOD AVE              MILLER, SAMANTHA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1722-0   RES  R                 3328 HAZELWOOD AVE              MILLER SAMANTHA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1723-0   RES                    3328 HAZELWOOD AVE              MILLER SAMANTHA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1724-0   RES                    338 BARCLAY ST                  MOORE ALEXANDER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15707         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1725-0   RES                    34 MARSHALL CIR                 HAMILTON DONALD E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1725-0   34 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1726-0   PC                     3525 NORWOOD AVE                SHARRER GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 144           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1727-0   RES                    3804 HUMPTON RD                 MILLER JEFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995641        ONLINE LB                             25.75-        0.00          25.75-
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995646        ONLINE LB                             25.75-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995641        FR Trash        01/14/19              25.75         0.00          25.75-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995646        FR Sewer        02/12/19              14.25-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995646        FR Trash        02/12/19              25.75-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995651        ONLINE LB                             24.75-        0.00          22.75-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995651        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          24.75-
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995656        ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          25.75-
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995655        ONLINE LB                             26.25-        0.00          52.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995651        FR Trash        03/12/19              24.75         0.00          27.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995656        FR Trash        03/15/19               1.00         0.00          26.25-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995655        FR Sewer        04/09/19              14.75-        0.00          41.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995655        FR Trash        04/09/19              26.25-        0.00          41.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995661        ONLINE LB                             26.25-        0.00          25.25-
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995665        ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          26.25-
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995666        ONLINE LB                              0.50-        0.00          26.75-
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995670        ONLINE LB                              0.50-        0.00          27.25-
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995669        ONLINE LB                             26.25-        0.00          53.50-
    1728-0   RES                    608 NORMA DR                    ROLAND GEORGE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1249          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1729-0   PC                     3710 HUMPTON RD                 LEVITSKY DOMINIQUE MARCIA                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1114          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 014836        OTC                                   88.20-        0.00          88.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 014836        FR Sewer        04/25/19              42.00-        0.00         130.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20-
    1730-0   RES                    2551 DUPONT ST                  VALENTINE TERRY K                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5238          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1730-0   2551 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5261          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1731-0   RES                    3401 WINDSOR LN                 BISIGNARO GERALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995414        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995420        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1732-0   RES  R                 18 JOHNSON AVE                  PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1733-0   RES  R                 20 JOHNSON AVE                  PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1734-0   RES  R                 60 FOUNDRY ST                   PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1735-0   RES                    3711 LOUANNA AVE                BELMONTE ANDREW G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1736-0   RES                    422 BIANCA CIR                  BELLAM, JULIA C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1902080013    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1902080013    FR Trash        02/12/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1902080013    FR Trash        02/12/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1903110013    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          49.50-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903110013    ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          51.50-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1904120013    ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         104.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1903110013    FR Trash        03/13/19              11.50         0.00          92.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1903110013    FR Trash        03/13/19              40.00-        0.00          92.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1904120013    FR Sewer        04/15/19               2.00-        0.00          94.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       52.50-
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    1736-0   422 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1905100013    ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         105.00-
  06/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1906120013    ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         157.50-
    1737-0   RES  R                 50 TOTH AVE                     JACKSON GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1738-0   PC                     52 TOTH AVE                     JACKSON GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1739-0   RES                    1414 OLIVE ST                   BENNETT MARTIN C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 153451        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1434          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00          52.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 153451        FR Sewer        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          94.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       52.50-
    1740-0   RES                    1607 OLIVE ST                   DUSEWICZ BRYAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1741-0   RES                    148 ASCOT CT                    ROWELL GHANA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1938          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1946          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1742-0   COM                    3231 LINCOLN HWY                GOODWILL INDUSTRIES - KEYSTONE                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1743-0   RES                    454 DEVON CT                    GIBSON, JUSTIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 209           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 214           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1744-0   RES  R                 4 JOHNSON AVE                   WINFIELD GILBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1744-0   4 JOHNSON AVE                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1745-0   RES                    2624 BARCLAY ST                 BUCKMAN GINA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3669          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3684          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1746-0   RES                    35 NANCY LN                     HABTE ADIAM T                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7886          ONLINE LB                             41.87-        0.00           0.13 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.14 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.14 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7894          ONLINE LB                              0.13-        0.01-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7894          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1747-0   RES                    80 FOUNDRY ST                   EGGLESTON GEORGE GLAD TIDINGS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4964          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4964          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4992          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5025          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1748-0   RES                    65 TOTH AVE                     VERMA LALIT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1749-0   RES                    67 TOTH AVE                     VERMA LALIT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1750-0   PC                     3519 HAZELWOOD AVE              STEVENS GLADYS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4433          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4467          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1751-0   PC                     316 ADAMS ST                    HANNA ANDREA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995101        ONLINE LB                             39.54-        0.00           2.46 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.25           2.71 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.71 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995111        ONLINE LB                              2.46-        0.25-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995111        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1752-0   RES                    29 WILLIAMS WAY                 WERNER MICHAEL D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 216           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 220           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1753-0   RES                    355 ADAMS ST                    VON HASSEL GLEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3114          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3122          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1754-0   RES                    2755 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          STEWART GLENN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996197        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996214        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1755-0   PC                     490 DEVON CT                    JAFFE JEAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3346          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3374          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1756-0   RES                    2290 MILLER AVE                 CEDAR KNOLL PROPERTIES LLC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1757-0   RES                    2718 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          BILLINGSVLEY DANIEL                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    1758-0   RES                    3403 SYLVAN RD                  GLORIA JOHNSON TEST. TRUST                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 143           DNB ELECT ONLINE                     257.50-        0.00         257.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 143           FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 143           FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
    1759-0   RES                    408 DEVON CT                    BILOTTI GLORIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1625          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1653          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1760-0   RES                    59 NANCY LN                     THORNTON JOHNNY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995097        ONLINE LB                              0.01-        0.00           0.01-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995097        FR Trash        02/15/19               0.01         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995103        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995103        ONLINE LB                              1.81-        0.00          40.19 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.02          44.21 
    1761-0   RES                    600 LANCASTER CT                VONA THOMAS J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2469          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2472          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1762-0   RES  R                 418 DEVON CT                    HAWORTH ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7497          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1763-0   PC                     11 BROOKS LN                    COLEMAN GORDON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1764-0   COM                    215 BAILEY RD S                 SERVICE KING MS #3                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1765-0   RES  R                 103 ARGYLL CT                   NELSON GRANT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3746          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3764          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1766-0   RES                    3801 HUMPTON RD                 MORRONI MARIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996494        ONLINE LB                             37.02-        0.00           4.98 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.50           5.48 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.48 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996533        ONLINE LB                              4.98-        0.50-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996533        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1767-0   RES                    42 WILLIAMS WAY                 MIDDLESTEAD GRANT JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996443        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996467        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1768-0   RES                    2570 DUPONT ST                  ZACCARDI ANDREW J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10556171      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18959291      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1769-0   RES                    301 ASTOR CT                    ROTH GREGG                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1743          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1764          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1770-0   RES                    107 STONEBRIDGE LN              CAMPAGNA, ROBERT D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 906           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 924           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1771-0   RES                    110 EMBREEVILLE RD              BETANCOURTH-WINKLER DOUGLAS                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 33            OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
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    1771-0   110 EMBREEVILLE RD              Continued                                                                              
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 33            OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1772-0   RES                    128 STONEBRIDGE LN              HOUTZ GREGORY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1773-0   RES                    292 CARLYN CT                   LASHBROOK KEITH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         154.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2497708069    FR Trash        07/27/18              19.10         0.00         135.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2497708069    FR Trash        07/27/18              32.40-        0.00         135.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2502309880    FR Sewer        09/10/18               9.60-        0.00         145.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      103.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2502309880    FR Trash        09/10/18              21.10         0.00          81.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2502309880    FR Trash        09/10/18              30.40-        0.00          81.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2509777677    FR Sewer        11/16/18              11.60-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
    1774-0   RES                    224 KATHERINE LN                MATIJASICH CHRISTINE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3501          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3531          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1775-0   RES                    26 MARSHALL CIR                 LLOYD GREGORY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996209        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996222        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1776-0   RES                    302 ESSEX ST                    MADANAT ABDULLAH JAMAL AL                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1777-0   RES                    3204 RAYE RD                    EBERT BERNADETTE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996131        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996139        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1778-0   RES                    3207 WINDSOR LN                 BOMMELYN JONI                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1778-0   3207 WINDSOR LN                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 261           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1779-0   RES                    322 ADAMS ST                    GUEVARA JESUS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 241           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 99            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.50-        0.00          36.50 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 99            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.50-
  06/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6775          OTC                                  110.00-        0.00         115.50-
    1780-0   PC                     322 BONDSVILLE RD               DI ROCCO GREGORY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1781-0   RES                    3303 WINDSOR LN                 GIVLER GREGORY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996682        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996712        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1782-0   PC                     3409 HUMPTON RD                 BURCH GREGORY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1785          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1811          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1783-0   RES                    37 HILLCREST DR                 MCWILLIAMS GREGORY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5517          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5550          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1784-0   RES                    486 DEVON CT                    WENTZEL MATTHEW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1785-0   RES                    1408 STIRLING ST                CASTILLO GUILLERMO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1785-0   1408 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1154          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1786-0   RES                    247 PARK DR                     PENNYMAC CORP                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1226          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1787-0   RES                    3603 NORWOOD AVE                KEECH JONATHAN L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1819          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1830          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1788-0   COM                    2411 LINCOLN HWY                GWENS STYLING SALON                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1789-0   RES  R                 19 LYNN BLVD                    CRMS INC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          15.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       57.86 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.06 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.06 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         108.26 
    1790-0   RES                    16 COURTNEY LN                  SMITH HARLAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4996          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5015          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1791-0   PC                     3248 SUMMIT AVE W               MCCABE BERNARD J JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1106          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1127          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1792-0   RES                    12 BEAVER RUN RD                ARCURI MICHAEL D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 350           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1793-0   RES                    130 FULTON AVE                  ZIEGLER HAROLD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1794-0   RES                    1406 WALNUT ST                  BUPP DAVID JR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3697          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3712          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1795-0   RES                    221 SELTZER AVE                 CAMPOS CHRISTINE R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2853          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2880          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1796-0   RES                    222 ATKINS AVE                  BRONSON JESSE D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1797-0   RES                    2247 HARTLEY AVE                LACKMAN BRADFORD R ETAL                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 34897         otc                                   26.00-        0.00          26.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       16.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   16.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 195           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1798-0   RES                    291 LOOMIS AVE                  KILTS AARON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2186          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    1799-0   RES                    3210 SYLVAN RD                  SHELTON HAROLD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8700          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1799-0   3210 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8709          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1800-0   RES                    356 ESSEX ST                    RUBINCAM HAROLD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3341          FR Trash        03/26/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3381          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1801-0   RES                    6 SIXTEENTH AVE S               HAMER DEBORAH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5284          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5308          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1802-0   RES                    409 BARLEY SHEAF RD             HAMAN ANDREW J JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               cash                                  42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               cash                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1803-0   RES                    201 WESTBURY CT                 BRICKHOUSE HARRIETT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1804-0   RES                    1802 OLIVE ST                   AUSTIN MANUELA E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4176          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4176          FR Trash        01/04/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 4176          FR Trash        01/04/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    1805-0   RES                    205 BONDSVILLE RD               MARTIN ROBERT H                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 247           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 248           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1806-0   RES                    30 MARSHALL CIR                 LEWIS HARRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1785          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1785          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1785          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 459           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1807-0   RES                    330 ESSEX ST                    RUSSUM HARRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9018          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9069          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1808-0   PC                     3304 EDGE LN                    HALLERMEIER HARRY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999020        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999028        ONLINE DB                              4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999028        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    1809-0   RES                    3306 HUMPTON RD                 THOMAS HARRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996060        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996081        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1810-0   RES                    3401 EDGE LN                    FLETCHER HARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3688          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3720          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1811-0   RES                    3544 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2253          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2266          OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    1812-0   RES                    536 LANCASTER CT                GRADY HARRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4121          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1812-0   536 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4155          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1813-0   RES                    3700 LINCOLN HWY Unit 1         3700 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1814-0   RES                    3700 LINCOLN HWY Unit 2         3700 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1815-0   RES                    9 MARSHALL CIR                  O FARRELL MATT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1816-0   RES                    80 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            HOLY ROSARY MANSE HARRY ROMAN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 43578         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 43691         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1817-0   RES                    80 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            HOLY ROSARY CHURCH HARRY ROMA                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1818-0   RES  R                 46 FOUNDRY ST                   HAMILTON SHEILA C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 509           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 515           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1819-0   RES  R                 48 FOUNDRY ST                   HAMILTON SHEILA C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 509           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 515           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1820-0   PC                     160 CHESTER CT                  CURIEL, JUDITH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1827          ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
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    1820-0   160 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1827          FR Trash        02/20/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1827          FR Trash        02/20/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1827          FR Trash        02/20/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2633          DNB Elect payment                      4.83-        0.00          41.37 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2633          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.63-
    1821-0   RES                    202 CARANEL CIR                 ELLISON HARVEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1822-0   RES  R                 120 FULTON AVE                  MCCLURE HARVEY JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3755          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3852          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1823-0   RES                    262 THORNRIDGE DR               NGUYEN TRANG HUYEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1824-0   COM                    1530 LINCOLN HWY                CHESTER COUNTY INTERMEDIATE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1825-0   COM                    63 BAILEY RD N                  Kyle's Auto Tags                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1826-0   RES                    3 GLEN VIEW LN                  FERRAZZANO FRANK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999114        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1827-0   PC                     218 EMBREEVILLE RD              PINNIX HELEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3258          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1827-0   218 EMBREEVILLE RD              Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3298          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1828-0   RES                    2280 MILLER AVE                 HAYS WILLIAM SAMUEL                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1829-0   RES                    301 ESSEX ST                    CALLAHAN TARA P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 554           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 555           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1830-0   RES                    1502 STIRLING ST                TAYLOR TIMOTHY R JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7001          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1831-0   RES                    33 WILLIAMS WAY                 SIMMLER DAVID M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1670          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1694          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1833-0   COM                    300 BAILEY RD N                 JLH HOLDINGS LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1834-0   RES                    127 TURNBERRY DR                OBRIEN JENNIFER HEINEMAN HELEN                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10359530      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18511621      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1835-0   PC                     1510 WALNUT ST                  ZOOK HENRY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5299          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5318          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1836-0   PC                     212 ANDREW RD                   WARREN HENRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    1836-0   212 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1837-0   RES  R                 12 WILLIAMS WAY                 KENCREST SERVICES                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4013478       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4016729       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1838-0   RES                    3310 WALNUT ST                  FINCK HENRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1007          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 599           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1839-0   PC                     605 MUNICIPAL DR                WALKER HENRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 225           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 231           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1840-0   RES  R                 14 QUARRY ST                    LEWIS WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1841-0   PC                     119 BONDSVILLE RD               GOLDBACH JAMES L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2924          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2950          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1842-0   PC                     259 HEATHER CT                  HARTMANN HERBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5230          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5272          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1843-0   RES                    2441 LINCOLN HWY                VONE, NICOLAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1040          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1843-0   2441 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1045          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1844-0   RES  R                 12 QUARRY ST                    MAKKAR AMIR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9548488       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 17322224      ONLINE LB                             17.02-        0.00          25.86 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17872468      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         24.98 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17872468      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          17.02-
    1845-0   COM                    3619 LINCOLN HWY                DBN PETROLEUM CORPORATION                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1846-0   RES                    60 TOTH AVE                     MYERS HEATHER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999039        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/18/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999039        ONLINE LB                             42.00         0.00          42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90704203      ONLINE LB                             32.67-        0.00           9.33 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.93          10.26 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       52.26 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          56.46 
    1847-0   PC                     312 ASTOR CT                    LINDSTROM HILDEGARD                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 674           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 678           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 678           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.06-        0.00           0.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.03 
    1848-0   RES                    1942 CREST DR                   LCL MANAGEMENT HILLSIDE APTS                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1849-0   RES                    5 COURTNEY LN                   KENNEL HOLLY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2984          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2986          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1850-0   COM                    3305 LINCOLN HWY                Kelly Morris LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1851-0   PC                     314 CARLYN CT                   OH HOMUN                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1851-0   314 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1852-0   RES  R                 1514 OLIVE ST                   GOOD SAMARITAN SERVICES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1853-0   RES                    1516 OLIVE ST                   BRIDGE OF HOPE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1854-0   RES                    1415 OLIVE ST                   CANDELARIO KATHY J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1138          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1146          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1855-0   PC                     393 NORTON AVE                  WHITEMAN HORACE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1856-0   RES                    51 SIXTEENTH AVE S              BRUMIT, BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995296        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995307        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1857-0   RES  R                 10 HILLCREST DR                 BRIAN'S HOUSE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13064         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 13555         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1858-0   RES                    119 ARGYLL CT                   ANDERSON KELLY L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1579          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1588          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1859-0   RES                    344 ESSEX ST                    SCHAEFER MARC JOSEPH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1859-0   344 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1860-0   PC                     150 SELTZER AVE                 PIERSON HOWARD SR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6195          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6215          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1861-0   PC                     1804 CREST DR                   AMORY HUBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4726          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4738          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1862-0   RES  R                 25 JOHNSON AVE                  SIMMONS HUGH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1114          FR Sewer        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1114          FR Sewer        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1863-0   RES  R                 31 JOHNSON AVE                  SIMMONS HUGH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1113          FR Sewer        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1864-0   RES                    302 ADAMS ST                    MAGPANTAY RAMIL L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1858          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1859          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1865-0   RES                    480 DEVON CT                    THOMSON RICHARD F                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2218          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2357          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1866-0   PC                     3312 NORMA DR                   HUYNH HUONG                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3131          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1866-0   3312 NORMA DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1867-0   RES                    7 JOHNSON AVE                   DECLET ELWOOD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.50-        0.00          41.50 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.50-
    1868-0   RES  R                 1 JOHNSON AVE                   DIROCCO & CRONAN PROPERTIES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10814174      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18958710      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1869-0   RES  R                 3 JOHNSON AVE                   DIROCCO & CRONAN PROPERTUES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10814173      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18958709      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1870-0   RES  R                 32 ASHLEY CT                    NORMAN INGA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1872-0   RES                    22 WILLIAMS WAY                 RUSSUM IRVING                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1873-0   PC                     3205 WINDSOR LN                 SMITH IRVING                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3930          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3943          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1874-0   RES                    14 BEAVER RUN RD                DOWNING, JOHN R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 451           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 451           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 451           FR Trash        03/26/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
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    1874-0   14 BEAVER RUN RD                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 461           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1875-0   RES                    224 CARLYN CT                   BOLDIN SEAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1876-0   RES                    1307 STIRLING ST                MISERO J MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1877-0   PC                     15 JOSEPH CT                    MDI WEST PROPERTIES LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25968         FR Sewer        01/28/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.19-        0.00          39.81 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           2.19-
    1878-0   RES                    311 MUNICIPAL DR                ALLEN, WILLIAM C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996374        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996402        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1879-0   PC                     3310 SUMMIT AVE E               CONRAD JACK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 642           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 659           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1880-0   COM                    1948 LINCOLN HWY                JACK'S PIZZA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1881-0   RES                    14 ASHLEY CT                    EDWARDS JACKIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1882-0   PC                     11 COURTNEY LN                  BAXTER JACOB                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1882-0   11 COURTNEY LN                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6106          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1883-0   RES                    2532 DUPONT ST                  CLIFTON JACQUELINE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1884-0   RES  R                 3508 HAZELWOOD AVE              KLOIBER DANIEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         103.00-
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7582          OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         105.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 731           FR Trash        11/27/18              63.00         0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 731           FR Trash        11/27/18              40.00-        0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7582          FR Trash        01/25/19               2.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 782           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1885-0   RES  R                 3510 HAZELWOOD AVE              KLOIBER DANIEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 752           FR Sewer        01/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 782           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1886-0   RES                    102 GLEN RIDGE DR               MCDERMOTT JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995943        ONLINE LB                             37.02-        0.00           4.98 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.50           5.48 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.48 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995954        ONLINE DB                              4.98-        0.50-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995954        ONLINE DB                             36.52-        0.00           5.48 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.55           6.03 
    1887-0   RES                    104 BONDSVILLE RD               ARNDT DEAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2154          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2162          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1888-0   RES                    11 JASON LN                     LIMPER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1888-0   11 JASON LN                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1889-0   RES                    110 ARGYLL CT                   FULLER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2133          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1890-0   RES                    110 FULTON AVE                  SCHLOTTERBECK MARK P                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5682          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5688          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1891-0   RES                    1313 STIRLING ST                NORTON ANDREW TROY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 128           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 135           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1892-0   PC                     1314 WALNUT ST                  GREEN JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3378          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3404          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1893-0   RES                    1320 LINCOLN HWY                MOWDAY ERIN LEIGH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1894-0   PC                     139 TURNBERRY DR                MAYRIDES JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995340        ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00          41.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.85 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995346        ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995356        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1895-0   PC                     1507 STIRLING ST                FULLER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1151          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1895-0   1507 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1185          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1896-0   RES                    16 FOX FARM LN                  O TOOLE WILLIAM M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3477          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3483          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1897-0   RES                    180 CHESTER CT                  LENT TRACY J                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2526836311    ONLINE LB                             35.72-        4.20-          6.28 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       48.28 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2530308250    ONLINE LB                              3.65-        0.00          44.63 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2530308250    ONLINE LB                              6.28-        0.00          38.35 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530308250    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           3.65-
    1898-0   PC                     1816 OLIVE ST                   THORN JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 823           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1899-0   RES  R                 313 ASTOR CT                    PULLEN JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5685          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5692          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1900-0   RES                    200 THORNRIDGE DR               BANET THEODORE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15048666      ONLINE LB                             41.83-        4.20-          0.17 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.17 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.37 
    1901-0   RES                    406 DEVON CT                    CARR CHRISTOPHER K                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 207           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1902-0   RES                    205 ANDREW RD                   MITCHELL JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1902-0   205 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                                                              
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5941          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5953          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1903-0   RES                    328 CARLYN CT                   HYDUTSKY BRANDEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2638          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2662          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1904-0   RES  R                 2565 DUPONT ST                  CHEFKO JOSEPH GEORGE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3531          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3531          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3531          FR Trash        03/12/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3570          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1905-0   RES                    17 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5874606       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5874606       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1906-0   RES  R                 19 JOHNSON AVE                  THOMAS CRYSTAL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1907-0   RES  R                 21 JOHNSON AVE                  WARD GREGORY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1908-0   PC                     23 JOHNSON AVE                  BRONSON SHAWN SAMSONOVA IVANA                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995915        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995935        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995935        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
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    1909-0   RES                    24 BEAVER RUN RD                MONTEITH JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    1910-0   RES  R                 5 BRIGHTON CT                   FASEL JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3544          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3662          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1911-0   RES                    2531 CLOTHIER ST                BROWN JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 864           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 864           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          5.25-
  04/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 864           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          47.25-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        5.25-
  05/23/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6447          OTC                                   88.20-        0.00          93.45-
    1912-0   RES  R                 2574 CLOTHIER ST                RIDDLE ALISON E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.26-        0.00           3.26-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 123           FR Trash        01/31/19               3.26         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 127           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 129           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1913-0   RES                    2720 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MACKEY JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995319        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995324        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1914-0   RES                    2750 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          HAINES  LAURIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3504          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3511          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1915-0   PC                     28 QUARRY ST                    MYERS JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1915-0   28 QUARRY ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1916-0   RES                    284 CARLYN CT                   KORHONEN DANIELLE T                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 380           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   262.50-        0.00         220.50-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 380           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         262.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 380           FR Sewer        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00         304.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      262.50-
    1917-0   RES  R                 29 NANCY LN                     HOOPER GARRET T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1918-0   RES                    3 FOURTEENTH AVE S              MATTSON JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1919-0   RES                    30 WILLIAMS WAY                 COONEY ADAM C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 297           ONLINE LB                              3.21-        0.00           3.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.79 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.88          42.67 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 236           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    34.91-        3.88-          3.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       45.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.08 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 239           DNB Elect payment                      3.88-        0.00          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 239           DNB Elect payment                     38.12-        0.00           8.08 
    1920-0   PC                     301 SELTZER AVE                 DIGIORE CAROL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 650           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 659           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1921-0   RES  R                 26 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES, LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1921-0   26 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1922-0   RES  R                 28 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES, LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1923-0   RES  R                 30 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES, LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1924-0   RES  R                 32 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES, LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1925-0   RES                    307 JENNIFER DR                 MARCHINI JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995457        ONLINE LB                             56.35-        0.00          56.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995457        FR Trash        02/11/19               6.65         0.00          49.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995457        FR Trash        02/11/19              42.00-        0.00          49.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        7.70-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995457        FR Trash        02/11/19               7.70         0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995467        FR Sewer        04/10/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1926-0   PC                     313 MUNICIPAL DR                BENKO JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10368         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10400         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1927-0   RES                    314 MUNICIPAL DR                BARRANCO, CHAD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 888           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 895           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1928-0   RES                    3144 HAZELWOOD AVE              DELUCA ANTHONY V                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 184           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1928-0   3144 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 185           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1929-0   PC                     23 CARLSON WAY                  JONES NANCY B                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1930-0   RES                    3202 SUMMIT AVE W               STARTZELL ROBIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6789          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6822          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1931-0   RES                    3208 SYLVAN RD                  SHELTON GRETCHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995055        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1932-0   RES                    3215 WINDSOR LN                 WILLIAMS JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1933-0   PC                     3261 WALNUT ST                  GROFF FRANCES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1934-0   RES                    3303 SUMMIT AVE E               ALCHENBERGER, EILEEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7751          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7751          FR Trash        01/24/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7751          FR Trash        01/24/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7763          ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7763          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7763          FR Trash        03/25/19              12.50         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7763          FR Trash        03/25/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
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    1934-0   3303 SUMMIT AVE E               Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7777          ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1935-0   RES                    3305 NORMA DR                   CONROY JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2205          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2214          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1936-0   RES                    3307 HUMPTON RD                 CALLE FREDDY M RIVERA YENIECE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 325           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 337           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1937-0   PC                     3311 HUMPTON RD                 PARKER KRISTIN B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 356           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1938-0   RES                    332 ESSEX ST                    VOSHELL JEFFREY M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1939-0   RES                    34 WILLIAMS WAY                 STANZIONE JAMES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6642          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6674          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1940-0   RES                    3401 SYLVAN RD                  TANG XIAOLU                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10773821      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18940860      ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18940860      ONLINE DB                             41.92-        0.00           0.08 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.09 
    1941-0   RES                    352 SHERRY LN                   KANDABAROW STEFAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 913           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1941-0   352 SHERRY LN                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 930           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1942-0   RES                    354 CARLYN CT                   MADDEN BRENDAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995145        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995145        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    1943-0   RES                    241 SELTZER AVE                 ROCK RUN INVESTMENTS LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6148          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6219          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1944-0   RES                    241 SELTZER AVE                 ROCK RUN INVESTMENTS LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6148          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6219          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1945-0   PC                     3602 HAZELWOOD AVE              GROFF JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6609          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6653          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1946-0   RES                    3606 HOMESTEAD LN               MCDANIEL SHARON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9018          OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 9018          FR Trash        02/20/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9019          OTC                                    2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9020          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 9020          FR Trash        04/15/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    1947-0   RES                    3646 BUNGALOW GLADE             KINKA JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3577          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1948-0   RES                    3648 BUNGALOW GLADE             KINKA JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3577          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1949-0   PC                     3700 HAZELWOOD AVE              FIELDS MARY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995833        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995863        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1950-0   PC                     3713 HUMPTON RD                 LESLIE JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 11400         ONLINE LB                             48.50-        0.00          48.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 11400         FR Trash        02/13/19               8.20         0.00          40.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 11400         FR Trash        02/13/19              40.30-        0.00          40.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.70 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    1.70-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1294          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1951-0   RES                    3813 LOUANNA AVE                PACANA, NICHOLE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 679           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 686           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1952-0   RES                    401 BONDSVILLE RD               MOPFUMBU JOSHUA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1953-0   RES                    406 LLOYD AVE N                 SPAULDING JAMES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9369          DNB Elect payment                     41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9379          DNB Elect payment                      0.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9379          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1954-0   PC                     407 BAKER LN                    CRISER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1954-0   407 BAKER LN                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4923          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4959          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1955-0   PC                     41 BEAVER RUN RD                CANALE JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 502           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 539           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1956-0   RES                    41 HILLCREST DR                 KINNEY JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4834          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4897          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4897          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1957-0   PC                     42 TOTH AVE                     SMITH BLANCHE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1958-0   RES                    424 DEVON CT                    SOLT CHRISTOPHER J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1959-0   RES  R                 429 BIANCA CIR                  BROWN, TRACHANDA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 569           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1960-0   RES                    458 DEVON CT                    CONWAY JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1465          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1481          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1961-0   PC                     478 DEVON CT                    SINGH PREETI                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 237           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 240           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1962-0   RES                    556 LANCASTER CT                DALE JAMES                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8696          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8746          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1963-0   RES                    560 LANCASTER CT                AYERS EDWARD ROBERT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999059        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999085        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1964-0   RES  R                 10 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998639        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998736        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1965-0   RES  R                 12 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998653        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998751        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1966-0   RES  R                 14 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998648        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998746        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1967-0   RES  R                 16 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998649        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998747        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1968-0   RES  R                 18 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1968-0   18 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998650        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998748        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1969-0   RES  R                 20 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998642        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998739        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1970-0   RES  R                 22 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998638        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998735        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1971-0   RES  R                 24 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998654        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998752        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1972-0   RES  R                 34 FOUNDRY ST                   JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998645        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998742        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1973-0   RES  R                 36 FOUNDRY ST                   JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998646        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998743        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1974-0   RES                    611 NORMA DR                    RYAN MATTHEW                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 830           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1975-0   PC                     8 BEAVER RUN RD                 MOSES JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1975-0   8 BEAVER RUN RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1976-0   RES  R                 307 ESSEX ST                    QUEENAN DOROTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1977-0   RES                    316 BARCLAY ST                  ADVINCULA LETA C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 828           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 839           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1978-0   RES  R                 3204 NORMA DR                   SMITH KIRK A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11039         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6605          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1979-0   PC                     609 NORMA DR                    ARTHUR AMIR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 452           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 466           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    1980-0   RES                    3920 LINCOLN HWY                WAGNER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000254       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1000259       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1981-0   RES  R                 3922 LINCOLN HWY                WAGNER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000255       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1000260       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1982-0   RES  R                 3922 LINCOLN HWY                WAGNER JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    1982-0   3922 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000256       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1000261       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1983-0   RES                    307 TOWNSHIP DR                 WIK PAUL R                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26923467      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27493884      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1984-0   RES                    419 BIANCA CIR                  WARRINGTON JAMES B 111                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995461        adj-from E Caln                       42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 748           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1985-0   RES                    203 THORNRIDGE DR               VETRO DEBORAH L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1418          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1420          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1986-0   RES                    21 PAUL NELMS DR                MONTGOMERY-BUDD ANGELA E                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1319          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    1987-0   RES                    13 INGLESIDE DR                 LESLIE JAMES JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1988-0   RES                    202 MEADOW DR                   MISIEWICZ CHARLES                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1989-0   RES                    231 SELTZER AVE                 RODRIGUEZ JOEL TRAVERSO                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    1989-0   231 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1990-0   RES                    2471 WAYNE AVE                  SWEENEY THOMAS L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1991-0   RES                    2471 WAYNE AVE                  SWEENEY THOMAS L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995988        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996032        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1992-0   PC                     27 JOHNSON AVE                  BROWN JAMES MRS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1993-0   RES                    11 BEAVER RUN RD                MCGEOY JAMES N                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1389          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2320          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1994-0   RES  R                 29 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES LLC                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1995-0   RES                    36 MARSHALL CIR                 BRADY JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996148        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996170        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1996-0   RES                    2432 MILLER AVE                 NOLAN JAN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1997-0   PC                     166 CHESTER CT                  PRASAD JANARDAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    1997-0   166 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1998-0   RES                    113 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    1999-0   RES                    115 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2000-0   RES  R                 117 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2001-0   RES  R                 119 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2002-0   RES  R                 10 INGLESIDE DR                 IRWIN MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999038        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999039        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2003-0   RES                    106 LARSON DR                   FOREST JAMES F                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995751        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995762        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2004-0   RES                    1337 OLIVE ST                   GLASSMAN JESSE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2721          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2004-0   1337 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2740          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2005-0   RES                    202 WESTBURY CT                 APGAR P MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999019        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999019        ONLINE DB                              1.80-        0.00          40.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.02          44.22 
    2006-0   RES                    242 CARLYN CT                   GBAKAMARA SENEGBEH M                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          50.00-
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 100436842     OTC - CK                              60.00-        0.00         110.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 208139743449  FR Trash        09/11/18              36.08         0.00          73.92-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 208139743449  FR Trash        09/11/18              13.92-        0.00          73.92-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 208139697029  FR Sewer        10/10/18              28.08-        0.00         102.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.00-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 20839418085   OTC                                  100.00-        0.00         160.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 20830627333   FR Sewer        12/18/18              42.00-        0.00         202.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      160.00-
  06/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               MO                                    40.00-        0.00         200.00-
    2007-0   RES                    261 HEATHER CT                  PAVLUK MARINA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 120           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2008-0   RES                    3301 EDGE LN                    BENDOKAS JANET                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2670          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2683          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2009-0   PC                     5 HARVEST DR                    MAJKSZAK SHIREEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2010-0   PC                     336 ADAMS ST                    SCOTT KATHLEEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3160          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2010-0   336 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2011-0   PC                     3321 SYLVAN RD                  MASSARI JANICE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2083          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2104          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2012-0   RES                    109 GLEN RIDGE DR               WILSON MARK M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2013-0   RES                    2615 BARCLAY ST                 RUSSELL JASON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996150        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996150        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996150        FR Trash        03/25/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27802077      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2014-0   RES                    201 ANDREW RD                   ASTUDILLO JUAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2015-0   RES                    1408 HARMONY ST E               JONES KIMBERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 131           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2016-0   RES                    2428 MILLER AVE                 PEREZ ANDRES M JURADO                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2017-0   RES                    3600 LOUANNA AVE                LIPPOLIS JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2017-0   3600 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 632           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2018-0   RES                    129 LARSON DR                   DUKES STEVEN DUKES DONNA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1028062       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1028062       FR Sewer        03/04/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2019-0   RES  R                 4 ASHLEY CT                     RIBEIRO MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 311           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2020-0   RES  R                 1404 OAK ST                     CARABIO MARIA P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 469           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 472           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2021-0   RES  R                 22 QUARRY ST                    BRICKUS JEFFERY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 145           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 151           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2022-0   RES                    1509 OLIVE ST                   DEAN JEFFREY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6489          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6503          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2023-0   RES                    1630 WALNUT ST                  GREGOR JEFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2330          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2367          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2024-0   RES                    2 BEAVER RUN RD                 TREGO JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2024-0   2 BEAVER RUN RD                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 134           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 137           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2025-0   RES                    274 MEADOW DR                   SNYDER ELLEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2026-0   RES                    3247 HAZELWOOD AVE              LAYNE JAMES W.                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 296           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2027-0   RES                    3303 SYLVAN RD                  KRAMER JEFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1756          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1767          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2028-0   RES                    3307 WALNUT ST                  WILLIAMS CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    88.25-        0.00           0.05-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         46.25-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          88.25-
    2029-0   RES                    3611 LOUANNA AVE                GROFF JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4654          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2030-0   RES                    456 DEVON CT                    EPSTEIN KELLY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10449816      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19028209      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2031-0   PC                     2546 DUPONT ST                  MORGAN JENNIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2031-0   2546 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2125          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2137          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2032-0   RES                    16 LYNN BLVD                    HORNINGER CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 583           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 583           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 583           FR Trash        03/18/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2033-0   RES                    315 MUNICIPAL DR                LAFFERTY JENNIFER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2034-0   RES                    3202 HAZELWOOD AVE              BELL JENNIFER L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7309          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7313          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7313          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2035-0   RES                    158 CHESTER CT                  WEST JERALD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5420          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2036-0   RES                    610 MUNICIPAL DR                AUGUSTINE CRAIG                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995829        ONLINE LB                             41.12-        4.20-          0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          47.08 
    2037-0   RES  R                 204 CARANEL CIR                 ASTRO GROUP LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2037-0   204 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2038-0   RES                    25 CARLSON WAY                  GROSS TIMOTHY W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 275           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 278           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2039-0   RES                    315 ASTOR CT                    GARVIN WILLIAM H IV                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2040-0   RES                    39 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            HERNANDEZ MARCO                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2041-0   PC                     4 BEAVER RUN RD                 BANKS JERRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2422          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2437          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2042-0   RES                    4 JOSEPH CT                     TERLINGO JERRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5080          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5096          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2043-0   RES                    5 NANCY LN                      COX JESSE                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 381           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 384           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2044-0   RES                    201 MEADOW DR                   KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 72092         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    2044-0   201 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 72454         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2045-0   RES                    214 MELISSA DR                  PENDYCK JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 514           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 518           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2046-0   RES                    3608 HAZELWOOD AVE              GROFF LINDSAY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2887          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2896          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2047-0   RES                    382 ATKINS AVE                  RAZZANO, PHILIP                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1080          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1082          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2048-0   RES                    11 LISA DR                      SOLNOSKY JIM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997333        ONLINE LB                              2.77-        0.00           2.77-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 997333        FR Trash        01/15/19               2.77         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997361        ONLINE LB                              0.27-        0.00          41.73 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997361        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.27-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 997361        FR Trash        03/25/19               0.27         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997390        ONLINE LB                              5.27-        0.00          36.73 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997390        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.27-
    2049-0   RES                    10 TOTH AVE                     WILSON KENDRA N TRUSTEE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2050-0   RES                    12 TOTH AVE                     WILSON KENDRA N TRUSTEE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2051-0   RES                    14 TOTH AVE                     WILSON KENDRA N TRUSTEE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2051-0   14 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2052-0   RES                    16 TOTH AVE                     WILSON KENDRA N TRUSTEE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2053-0   RES  R                 216 CARLYN CT                   STEINER JEANA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5323          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5342          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5342          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2054-0   RES                    2531 DUPONT ST                  GATANO JOAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7251          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7268          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2055-0   PC                     26 ASHLEY CT                    HERMAN VERNON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8495          ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8503          ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8503          ONLINE LB                             41.06-        0.00           0.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.03 
    2056-0   RES                    408 EDGEMONT AVE                GARVER JOAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3573          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2057-0   RES                    5 PAUL NELMS DR                 LYONS, BARBARA L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995921        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 218  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2057-0   5 PAUL NELMS DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995925        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995925        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2058-0   PC                     3600 HOMESTEAD LN               TARRANT JOANN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2150          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2168          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2059-0   RES                    482 DEVON CT                    EVANS JEANETTE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2022102       OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2022102       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2060-0   RES                    2529 CLOTHIER ST                RASTKHIZ ROSA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 195           FR Trash        12/14/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 151           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 151           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2061-0   RES  R                 446 BIANCA CIR                  ZIMNY TOMASZ                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 140529        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 140529        FR Sewer        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2062-0   RES  R                 135 ASCOT CT                    HULSE, NEAL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9660831       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17975941      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17975941      ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20709184      ONLINE LB                              0.71-        0.17-          0.97 
    2063-0   PC                     3323 SYLVAN RD                  SOMERICK JOEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2063-0   3323 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2064-0   COM                    3449 LINCOLN HWY                JOEYS PIZZA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2065-0   RES  R                 203 ANDREW RD                   GOSWAMY RAHUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4441          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4450          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2066-0   RES  R                 215 ANDREW RD                   ELLERBE ETHEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3041          ONLINE LB                             97.50-        0.00          97.50-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3041          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00         139.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       97.50-
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3059          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00         150.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3041          FR Sewer        02/28/19              34.50-        0.00         184.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3041          FR Trash        02/28/19               7.50-        0.00         184.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.50-
    2067-0   RES  R                 10 FOUNDRY ST                   ATL ASSOCIATES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2068-0   RES                    12 FOUNDRY ST                   LAL TONY - AIF                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2069-0   RES  R                 6 FOUNDRY ST                    ATL ASSOCIATES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2070-0   RES  R                 8 FOUNDRY ST                    ATL ASSOCIATES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2071-0   RES                    110 GLEN RIDGE DR               TOPAKBASHIAN VILYAM                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3944          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3973          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2072-0   RES                    111 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           WILKINS LAMAR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 908           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995330        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2073-0   RES                    12 FOX AVE                      WALKER THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3293          FR Trash        12/27/18               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3293          FR Trash        12/27/18              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3293          FR Trash        12/27/18               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2074-0   RES  R                 1329 OLIVE ST                   GUERRERA JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1327          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2075-0   RES                    1507 OLIVE ST                   GLASS MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89359040      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5859446       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2076-0   RES                    1305 STIRLING ST                REGEC, ANNETTE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1214          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1228          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2077-0   RES                    1305 STIRLING ST                REGEC, ANNETTE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2078-0   RES  R                 356 CARLYN CT                   HSIEH JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10081760      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2078-0   356 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17808462      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2079-0   RES                    13 JASON LN                     MEADOWS DESIREE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995122        FR Trash        12/03/18              10.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995129        ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          38.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995129        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.00-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995132        ONLINE LB                             52.25-        0.00          56.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995129        FR Trash        03/04/19               4.00         0.00          52.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995132        FR Trash        04/01/19               2.75         0.00          49.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995132        FR Trash        04/01/19              42.00-        0.00          49.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        7.50-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995139        ONLINE DB                             56.50-        0.00          64.00-
    2080-0   RES                    14 JOSEPH CT                    TONER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9596055       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18583520      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2081-0   PC                     1413 OAK ST                     JONES JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1563          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1574          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2082-0   PC                     1416 OLIVE ST                   SWARNER JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 564           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 570           OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2083-0   RES                    15 COURTNEY LN                  LACKMAN ADRIENNE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 256           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2084-0   RES                    1500 OAK ST                     JORDAN GAEA M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2224          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2084-0   1500 OAK ST                     Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2228          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2085-0   RES                    1502 HARMONY ST E               DEAN, JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 338           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 338           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2086-0   RES                    1503 REED ST                    SMITH ANDREW B SMITH ELIZABETH                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995057        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995067        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2087-0   PC                     1514 WALNUT ST                  ROSS EDGAR SMITH JOSEPHINE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2088-0   PC                     1518 STIRLING ST                LUMINELLA JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6446          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6452          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6452          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    2089-0   RES                    1521 REED ST                    DUSEWICZ RICHARD A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 211           ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 211           ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2090-0   PC                     1649 REED ST                    KIRYLYCK JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3402          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3415          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2091-0   RES                    18 FOX FARM LN                  HART JULIA M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1125          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2091-0   18 FOX FARM LN                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1137          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2092-0   RES                    18 PAUL NELMS DR                KNUDSEN THEODORE R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5892          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5907          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2093-0   RES                    19 FOX FARM LN                  WALTER ZECHARIAH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 197           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2094-0   PC                     198 SELTZER AVE                 BITTLE, JEANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4894          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4913          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2095-0   RES                    203 FIRST AVE                   LONGENECKER JOHN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2096-0   RES                    215 WESTBURY CT                 SCRAFFORD JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1003          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1010          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2097-0   RES                    219 BONDSVILLE RD               DELL ARINGA PATRICIA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995111        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2098-0   RES                    22 INGLESIDE DR                 BEEBE LAWRENCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6791          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2098-0   22 INGLESIDE DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6801          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2099-0   RES                    22 MARSHALL CIR                 SCHNEIDER JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3570          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3613          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2100-0   RES                    220 ATKINS AVE                  HALL AMY                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2101-0   PC                     223 PARK DR                     MAGANN JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 356           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 364           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2102-0   RES                    229 THORNRIDGE DR               PISANO JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6893          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2103-0   RES                    232 THORNRIDGE DR               MOHR KAREN B                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1342          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1374          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2104-0   RES                    2351 WAYNE AVE                  NEWTON DANIEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995752        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995761        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995760        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2105-0   PC                     236 PARK DR                     GARDNER ROBERT M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 914           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2105-0   236 PARK DR                     Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 932           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2106-0   RES                    237 PARK DR                     GLANZMAN RICHARD A JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1020          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1032          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2107-0   RES                    242 PARK DR                     EAGLE RUN HOLDINGS LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/23/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 427005        OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 427005        FR Sewer        01/23/19              10.30-        0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 427005        FR Trash        01/23/19              31.70-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 427005        FR Trash        01/23/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5019          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2108-0   PC                     2430 MILLER AVE                 ROSS JOHN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1888          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1899          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2109-0   RES                    244 THORNRIDGE DR               HOMER LISA D                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         113.00-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7104          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         164.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7078          FR Trash        10/29/18              10.00         0.00         154.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7087          FR Trash        11/30/18               1.50         0.00         153.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7087          FR Trash        11/30/18              42.00-        0.00         153.00-
  03/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7114          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         204.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      162.50-
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7123          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         214.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7087          FR Trash        11/30/18               8.00         0.00         206.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7095          FR Trash        12/31/18               3.50         0.00         202.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7095          FR Trash        12/31/18              42.00-        0.00         202.50-
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7133          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         254.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      212.00-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7141          ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         263.50-
    2110-0   PC                     2440 MILLER AVE                 LEVAN JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995485        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995494        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2111-0   RES                    2465 WAYNE AVE                  MITCHELL, THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2111-0   2465 WAYNE AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 367           OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 370           OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 370           OTC                                   38.20-        0.00           3.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.38           4.18 
    2112-0   PC                     249 PARK DR                     BALLENTINE JOHN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996976        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996995        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2113-0   PC                     2521 DUPONT ST                  TAYLOR JOSEPHINE MARY                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2114-0   PC                     2533 DUPONT ST                  MCLAUGHLIN JOHN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2115-0   RES                    2567 CLOTHIER ST                COREY JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.95-        4.20-          0.05 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.05 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.80 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.05-        0.00          36.75 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2116-0   RES  R                 250 WATSON AVE                  HARPLE JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26840348      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26854663      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          50.70-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26854663      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 26854663      FR Trash        03/18/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 26854663      FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27475030      ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27475030      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
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    2116-0   250 WATSON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27507997      ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          51.50-
    2117-0   RES                    260 WATSON AVE                  HARPLE JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996299        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996321        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996324        ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    2118-0   RES                    2704 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          LOTKA JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2119-0   PC                     2732 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          CONTENTO JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1777          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1799          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2120-0   RES                    2736 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MYERS JOHN G                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995507        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2121-0   RES                    2753 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          SHENKIN MATTHEW A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1212          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1212          FR Trash        01/15/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1220          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1220          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2122-0   RES                    10 ASHLEY CT                    REGINO ALBERTO S JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 472369        ONLINE LB                             37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 190           OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 190           OTC                                   37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
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    2123-0   RES                    3 COURTNEY LN                   FLORES ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995568        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995575        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2124-0   RES                    304 BARCLAY ST                  KOSER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2565          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2588          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2125-0   RES                    304 CARLYN CT                   HEPNER ROBYN A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1798          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1798          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2126-0   RES                    305 ESSEX ST                    BRASSARD STEPHEN THOMAS                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1411          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1412          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2127-0   RES                    31 BRIGHTON CT                  MINKER JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996122        ONLINE LB                             25.00-        0.00          25.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996122        FR Trash        02/19/19              25.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996118        ONLINE LB                             38.18-        0.00           3.82 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.38           4.20 
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996126        ONLINE LB                             22.25-        0.00          18.05-
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996126        ONLINE LB                              3.82-        0.38-         22.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996126        FR Trash        04/08/19              22.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996134        ONLINE DB                             34.71-        0.00           7.29 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.73           8.02 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996140        ONLINE LB                             19.75-        0.00          11.73-
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996140        ONLINE LB                              7.29-        0.00          19.02-
    2128-0   RES                    3106 SUMMIT AVE W               SABADISH LISA S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2128-0   3106 SUMMIT AVE W               Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2129-0   PC                     3148 WALNUT ST                  KORMOS DANE HUBERT                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1274          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1275          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2130-0   PC                     316 MUNICIPAL DR                SPARRA JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1664          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1670          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2131-0   RES                    317 ASTOR CT                    VARAVA NATALIYA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           4.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00-
    2132-0   RES  R                 318 ASTOR CT                    GRAY GEORGIA MAE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 567           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 567           FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 570           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 574           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2133-0   RES                    3200 SUMMIT AVE W               CAULDER JONATHAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 816           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 834           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2134-0   RES                    3201 EDGE LN                    FEAMSTER MALIK H                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2135-0   RES                    3203 EDGE LN                    DIPIETRANTONIO HEATHER                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 230  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2135-0   3203 EDGE LN                    Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996380        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996402        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2136-0   RES                    3209 SYLVAN RD                  SMALL JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2137-0   RES                    3211 EDGE LN                    BLAIR MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2138-0   RES                    3307 NORMA DR                   BURBULES ERIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 201           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 203           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2139-0   RES                    3309 EDGE LN                    COOMBE JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2140-0   RES                    3313 SUMMIT AVE E               REAM, KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1436          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1436          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1437          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1437          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1437          FR Trash        03/28/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1438          DNB Elect payment                      4.77-        0.00          41.43 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1438          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.57-
    2141-0   RES                    3319 SUMMIT AVE W               ZAVALETA XOCHITL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2141-0   3319 SUMMIT AVE W               Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2142-0   RES                    332 ADAMS ST                    MELUSKY JAMIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1435          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1341          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    2143-0   RES                    332 JENNIFER DR                 REILLY MICHAEL P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1141          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1141          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1171          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1198          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1198          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2144-0   RES                    3325 SYLVAN RD                  PATTON, GREGORY JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2145-0   PC                     336 BARCLAY ST                  BAUER MARIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295369        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 295378        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2146-0   RES                    34 CARLSON WAY                  MAVRAJ NEXHDET                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 127           otc                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 127           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2147-0   PC                     3400 SYLVAN RD                  DANIELS THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 111           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 125           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2148-0   RES                    3405 HUMPTON RD                 DOLAN JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5389          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5446          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2149-0   PC                     3405 WINDSOR LN                 BAKER JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4547          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4572          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2150-0   RES                    3406 WINDSOR LN                 DESIDERIO JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4828          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4841          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2151-0   RES                    352 CARLYN CT                   DEFORREST, ERIC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1030          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1038          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1038          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2152-0   RES                    356 SHERRY LN                   MULLEN TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995431        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995441        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995441        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2153-0   RES                    3650 BUNGALOW GLADE             PINNIX MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3259          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3300          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2154-0   RES                    366 JENNIFER DR                 EDWARDS DALE A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2154-0   366 JENNIFER DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 271           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 272           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2155-0   PC                     37 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            KELLEHER JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4194          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2156-0   RES                    3701 LOUANNA AVE                GOFF JOHN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6634          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6665          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2157-0   RES                    3727 HAZELWOOD AVE              THOMAS JASON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2158-0   RES                    38 BEAVER RUN RD                PORRECA ROBERT S JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903120005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905200005    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2159-0   PC                     3806 LOUANNA AVE                GREEN JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1838          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1852          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2160-0   RES                    3815 NORWOOD AVE                ZUBALY JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 723           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2161-0   PC                     385 ATKINS AVE                  AGUSTIN RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1505760       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1505760       FR Sewer        02/19/19               6.30-        0.00          48.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1505760       FR Trash        02/19/19              35.70-        0.00          48.30-
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    2161-0   385 ATKINS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1505760       FR Trash        02/19/19               6.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2162-0   PC                     4 INGLESIDE DR                  CARROLL JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2163-0   RES                    4 MARSHALL DR                   PATRAS JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10311157      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18608513      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2164-0   RES                    400 DEVON CT                    LARNEY JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995635        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995650        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2165-0   RES                    110 CHESTER CT                  WOLFE JENNIFER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996365        ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996365        FR Trash        02/04/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996365        FR Trash        02/04/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996365        FR Trash        02/04/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996408        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2166-0   RES                    402 BAKER LN                    COLLIGAN MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1147          FR Sewer        01/29/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6526          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      0.10-        0.00           1.90 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6526          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      2.00-        0.00           0.10-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6526          FR Trash        03/28/19               0.10         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6536          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2167-0   RES                    405 BAKER LN                    LEA PATRICIA C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1470          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2167-0   405 BAKER LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1506          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2168-0   RES                    406 BAKER LN                    TAYLOR PATRICK R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 249           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 260           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2169-0   RES                    409 EDGEMONT AVE                SHERRER JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 111           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 111           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2170-0   PC                     42 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            DIPIETRANTONIO DARLENE J                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 293           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2171-0   RES  R                 2529 DUPONT ST                  SHIELDS DONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2172-0   RES                    47 BEAVER RUN RD                SCHOLTYSSEK MARC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2173-0   RES                    206 CARLYN CT                   HUSBAND MAXWELL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7089          ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7089          FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2174-0   RES                    5 ELIZABETH CT                  MINISCI, ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2174-0   5 ELIZABETH CT                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 390           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 403           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2175-0   RES                    5006 DEER DR                    MARKS MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2028          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2030          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2176-0   RES                    5007 DEER DR                    SMITH CHARLES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2177-0   RES                    505 MUNICIPAL DR                KOTANCHIK JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8300          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2178-0   RES                    522 LANCASTER CT                LEE KAR THIEM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2179-0   RES  R                 58 TOTH AVE                     RSP PARTNERS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3693          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2180-0   RES  R                 243 MEADOW DR                   BUXTON JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2441          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2449          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2181-0   RES                    6 JASON LN                      GROFF JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2181-0   6 JASON LN                      Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2182-0   RES                    604 ALLISON LN                  CROWLEY THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 118           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 125           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2183-0   RES                    605 MORGAN DR E                 KAISER KAMIL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2184-0   RES                    620 MORGAN DR E                 HERNANDEZ JACQUELINE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1260          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1264          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2185-0   PC                     71 FOUNDRY ST                   ROBINSON JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 377           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 380           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2186-0   RES                    8 MARSHALL CIR                  RIORDAN JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1453          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1491          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2187-0   RES  R                 48 TOTH AVE                     HIGH JOHN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1302          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1326          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2188-0   RES                    3225 HAZELWOOD AVE              WILLIAMS SHANNA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996223        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2188-0   3225 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996247        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2189-0   PC                     407 MUNICIPAL DR                PARKER NANCY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5076          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5076          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2190-0   RES                    3208 WINDSOR LN                 TURZYN FRANCIS J III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2191-0   RES                    3216 WINDSOR LN                 CORDISCO JOHN JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2192-0   RES  R                 452 DELPHI CT                   NGUYEN JOHN V                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2193-0   RES                    28 ASHLEY CT                    MOUNTFORD TIMOTHY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2390          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2400          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2194-0   RES                    1404 STIRLING ST                COMPTON CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3045          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3045          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3058          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3072          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2195-0   RES                    1410 WALNUT ST                  GUAZHCO LUIS ALBERTO                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2195-0   1410 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2196-0   RES                    726 SPRINGFIELD CT              POTTS MICHELLE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10670547      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19024983      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2197-0   PC                     601 BAILEY RD N                 BEDFORD JONES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995643        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995664        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2198-0   RES                    12 LISA DR                      GARRISON DEBORAH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1938          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1972          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2199-0   RES                    722 MORGAN DR W                 BEACHER JORDON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7654          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7673          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2200-0   RES                    115 ARGYLL CT                   GULATI ALOK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 146           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2201-0   RES                    1415 STIRLING ST                CARTAGENA JOSE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3135          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3151          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3151          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2202-0   RES                    44 ASHLEY CT                    CASEY SUZANNE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2202-0   44 ASHLEY CT                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2832          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2203-0   RES                    5 JOSEPH CT                     DICKEY LAURIANNE P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1080          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2204-0   RES                    5001 DEER DR                    GEORGE JOSE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5801          ONLINE LB                             41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5814          ONLINE LB                              0.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5814          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2205-0   RES                    606 MUNICIPAL DR                BENDER SHAWN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7222          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7230          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7230          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7241          ONLINE DB                              1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2206-0   RES                    9 JOSEPH CT                     RODRIGUEZ JOSE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6701          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6732          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2207-0   PC                     1 LYNN BLVD                     FILOROMO JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2340          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2374          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2208-0   RES                    10 ELIZABETH CT                 LE BAO Q                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2208-0   10 ELIZABETH CT                 Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2209-0   PC                     10 WILLIAMS WAY                 DOMSOHN JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2210-0   RES                    110 STONEBRIDGE LN              MILLER, SEAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10356422      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 14688300      ONLINE LB                            392.81-        0.00         391.93-
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 14688301      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-        392.81-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 14688301      FR Sewer        04/22/19              42.00-        0.00         434.81-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      392.81-
    2211-0   RES                    12 HARVEST DR                   MARROQUIN JIMMY A CASTILLO                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 120           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 120           FR Trash        01/07/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 361           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 361           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 361           FR Trash        03/26/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 121           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2212-0   RES                    12 MARSHALL CIR                 SPISHOCK JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5054          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5085          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2213-0   RES                    129 AMBROSE AVE                 MADANAT REGINA C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995407        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995413        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2214-0   RES                    13 LISA DR                      NICHOLSON CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 300           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 301           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2215-0   RES                    1306 OAK ST                     KEESHAN JENNIFER M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2216-0   RES                    141 ASCOT CT                    MCCLAREN PAMELA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2217-0   PC                     15 BEAVER RUN RD                LOJEWSKI WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4168          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2218-0   RES  R                 1501 REED ST                    TRIONFETTI ROBERT J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 341           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1224          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2219-0   RES                    1602 OAK ST                     REYNOLDS BARCLAY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6295          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2220-0   RES                    1603 OLIVE ST                   OBERHOLTZER ROBERT W                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903180009    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905230004    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 155561        OTC                                  111.60-        0.00         111.60-
    2221-0   PC                     1614 OLIVE ST                   LOVINFOSSE JOSEPH A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 772           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 801           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2222-0   RES                    17 HILLCREST DR                 RESENDIZ JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5833          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5840          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2223-0   RES                    1703 OLIVE ST                   MCCLEOD MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996041        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996043        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2224-0   PC                     18 LYNN BLVD                    FUHS JOSEPH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7959          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7826          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2225-0   RES                    2 HARVEST DR                    RECKER JULIE ANN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996167        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996199        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2226-0   PC                     2 HILLCREST DR                  RUCCI JOSEPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2759          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2790          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2227-0   RES                    2215 MILLER AVE                 HEACOCK JENNIFER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           9.49-
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996259        ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00          31.99-
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996262        ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00          54.49-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996256        FR Trash        12/14/18               9.49         0.00          45.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996259        FR Trash        01/14/19              22.50         0.00          22.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996262        FR Sewer        02/12/19              13.99-        0.00          36.49-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996262        FR Trash        02/12/19              22.50-        0.00          36.49-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        5.51 
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996265        ONLINE LB                             19.74-        0.00          14.23-
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996265        ONLINE LB                              5.51-        0.00          19.74-
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996273        ONLINE LB                              7.50-        0.00          27.24-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996268        ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00          49.74-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996265        FR Trash        03/08/19              19.74         0.00          30.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996273        FR Trash        03/28/19               7.50         0.00          22.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996268        FR Sewer        04/08/19              13.99-        0.00          36.49-
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    2227-0   2215 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996268        FR Trash        04/08/19              22.50-        0.00          36.49-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        5.51 
  05/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996274        ONLINE DB                             19.74-        0.00          14.23-
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996274        ONLINE DB                              5.51-        0.00          19.74-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996277        ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00          42.24-
    2228-0   RES                    234 PARK DR                     SEPTER ANTONETTE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 462           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2229-0   RES  R                 2561 DUPONT ST                  KINMAN COLLEEN C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26809408      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26825466      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27418753      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2230-0   RES                    265 HEATHER CT                  PELOSI JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3697          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3713          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2231-0   RES                    2653 ADAMS ST                   CRAWLEY JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 786           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 804           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2232-0   PC                     2738 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          DICK JOSEPH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6570          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6614          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2233-0   RES                    30 BEAVER RUN RD                STANISHEWSKI JOSEPH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8582          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8602          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2234-0   RES                    306 ESSEX ST                    MC CARRON JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4617          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4655          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2235-0   RES                    316 ESSEX ST                    RUMBAUGH LISA JOANN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1387          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1409          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2236-0   RES                    311 ASTOR CT                    CERMINARO SAMUEL P JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995581        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995581        FR Trash        01/22/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995608        ONLINE LB                              4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995608        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995608        FR Trash        03/28/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2237-0   RES                    3214 NORMA DR                   DUNN JOSEPH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 319           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 319           FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 303           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 303           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 303           FR Trash        03/28/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 316           DNB Elect payment                      4.77-        0.00          41.43 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 316           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.57-
    2238-0   RES                    322 ASTOR CT                    SABETINAS JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4454          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4465          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2239-0   PC                     3307 EDGE LN                    BILDER JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5003          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2239-0   3307 EDGE LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5038          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2240-0   RES                    3309 HAZELWOOD AVE              MOLINA JOSE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2241-0   RES                    3311 EDGE LN                    ZELLER GREGORY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7966          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7985          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2242-0   RES                    336 CARLYN CT                   COTTO CARLOS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2243-0   RES                    35 BEAVER RUN RD                HENDRICKSON JOSEPH                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4168          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4193          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2244-0   RES                    350 BARCLAY ST                  SIDDALL MARK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2245-0   RES                    3603 HOMESTEAD LN               GRIFFITHS LEANNE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 205           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2246-0   RES                    3701 NORWOOD AVE                WINSKI JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1307          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2246-0   3701 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1330          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2247-0   RES                    3708 HUMPTON RD                 MORROW ROBERT SCOTT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 147           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2248-0   RES                    3803 HUMPTON RD                 MANN BRIANNA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2249-0   RES                    3808 HAZELWOOD AVE              BENJAMIN ELIZABETH D                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995107        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2250-0   PC                     403 BAKER LN                    KREMPA JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7579          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7602          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2251-0   RES                    413 BARLEY SHEAF RD             TODD ROBERT JR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2252-0   RES                    43 BRIGHTON CT                  CASTAGNA JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2590          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2603          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2253-0   PC                     5 MARSHALL CIR                  MAYER REGINA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    2254-0   RES                    607 MUNICIPAL DR                DOUGHERTY JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3125          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3152          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2255-0   RES                    724 MORGAN DR W                 STACEY JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 512           OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 515           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 515           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2256-0   RES                    424 BIANCA CIR                  MORRIS JOSLYN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6406          ONLINE LB                              0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1669          OTC                                   20.90-        0.00          63.10 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          67.30 
    2257-0   RES  R                 308 CARLYN CT                   CARTER, ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 341           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.00-        0.00           1.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 341           FR Trash        01/09/19               1.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2258-0   RES                    10 JOSEPH CT                    CHRUPCALA JOSEPH SR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1499          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1503          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2259-0   RES                    3701 HUMPTON RD                 TREGO DOROTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1959          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    50.98-        0.00           4.78-
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1959          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         50.98-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1959          FR Trash        04/02/19              12.01         0.00          38.97-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1959          FR Trash        04/02/19              38.97-        0.00          38.97-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.03 
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    2259-0   3701 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1966          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2260-0   RES                    2620 BARCLAY ST                 WAGNER RICHARD W JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995408        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00          41.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995413        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1053          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2261-0   RES  R                 151 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           YOUNG NEIL C YOUNG DONNA L                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2262-0   RES                    114 BONDSVILLE RD               RAMOS JUAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3905          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3931          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2263-0   RES                    194 LOOMIS AVE                  PHILLIPS MELISSA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 316           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 319           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2264-0   RES                    303 ASTOR CT                    HEARN, NICOLE A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         103.00-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880072        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         154.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 880066        FR Trash        09/24/18              19.19         0.00         135.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 880066        FR Trash        09/24/18              32.31-        0.00         135.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 880069        FR Sewer        11/23/18               9.69-        0.00         145.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      103.00-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880076        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         154.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 880069        FR Trash        11/23/18              21.19         0.00         133.31-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 880069        FR Trash        11/23/18              30.31-        0.00         133.31-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 880072        FR Sewer        01/22/19              11.69-        0.00         145.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      103.00-
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880079        ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         154.50-
    2265-0   PC                     1812 OLIVE ST                   MILLER JUANITA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2735          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2265-0   1812 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2744          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2266-0   RES                    162 CHESTER CT                  NAYLIS KEVIN MICHAEL                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 276           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17912830      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2267-0   RES                    17 INGLESIDE DR                 BIANCHI JUDITH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4070          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4088          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2268-0   RES                    196 CHESTER CT                  GREENAMYER JUDITH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3190          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2269-0   RES                    2533 CLOTHIER ST                SKOLNIK JUDITH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3987          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    63.15-        0.00          63.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3987          FR Sewer        01/24/19               0.15-        0.00          63.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3987          FR Trash        01/24/19              41.85-        0.00          63.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3987          FR Trash        01/24/19              21.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB Elect payment                    108.15-        0.00          66.15-
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00         108.15-
    2270-0   RES                    3311 SYLVAN RD                  PRICE RICHARD S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3499          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3509          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2271-0   RES                    3503 HUMPTON RD                 MURPHY MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2272-0   RES                    423 BIANCA CIR                  BERNSTEIN STEVE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2273-0   RES                    87 BRIGHTON CT                  BRYANT JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6648          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6678          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2274-0   RES                    123 LARSON DR                   SHOOP JUDY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 94585875      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995072        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  06/07/19 Reversal 19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995072        ONLINE LB                             42.00         4.20          46.20 
    2275-0   RES                    1312 STIRLING ST                HERRERA EFREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 245           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.66-        0.00          57.16-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995525        FR Trash        12/24/18              11.50         0.00          45.66-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995525        FR Trash        12/24/18              40.00-        0.00          45.66-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 245           FR Sewer        01/03/19               2.00-        0.00          47.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        5.66-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 245           FR Trash        01/03/19               5.66         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
    2276-0   RES  R                 406 ADAMS ST                    GLAVIN MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5424884       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5424884       FR Trash        02/12/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5424884       FR Trash        02/12/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10290520      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17930094      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2277-0   RES                    311 ESSEX ST                    HASKETT JEROME L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2277-0   311 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2278-0   RES  R                 3647 HUMPTON RD                 WC REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 14773         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3908          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2279-0   COM                    3205 LINCOLN HWY                UNIVERSITY CENTER ASSOCIATES                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2280-0   RES  R                 2636 BARCLAY ST                 LOVE GEORGE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2281-0   RES                    164 CHESTER CT                  CARRERA JEANNE T                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3392          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3405          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2282-0   RES                    213 MEADOW DR                   KUEBLER STACY ANN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2430          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2450          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2283-0   RES                    2556 CLOTHIER ST                EGGLETON KAREN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8500          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8526          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2284-0   RES                    2621 BARCLAY ST                 MANGOLD DENISE A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2285-0   RES                    300 CARLYN CT                   MARTINI KAREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2285-0   300 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 165           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2286-0   RES                    308 ADAMS ST                    KRISHER KAREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 422           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 427           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 427           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2287-0   RES                    342 ESSEX ST                    KUGLER KAREN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2288-0   RES                    344 SHERRY LN                   KINSMAN JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9053          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9054          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2289-0   RES                    38 ASHLEY CT                    MCCALL KAREN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996064        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996084        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2290-0   RES                    110 LLOYD AVE N                 HOEFLICH KARIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7155          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7157          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7157          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    2291-0   RES                    6 JOSEPH CT                     TONER KARIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    2292-0   RES                    33 NANCY LN                     SOLIS MARIA V                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2293-0   RES                    1513 WALNUT ST                  KESSLER DENNIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          97.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1114          FR Trash        12/05/18              63.00         0.00          34.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1114          FR Trash        12/05/18              34.00-        0.00          34.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1139          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    11.00-        0.00           3.00-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1139          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     8.00-        0.00          11.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1139          FR Trash        03/18/19              11.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2294-0   RES                    3311 NORMA DR                   RUFO SELINA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7113          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7138          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2295-0   RES                    2551 CLOTHIER ST                TRIMBLE KATHARINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2296-0   RES                    15 PAUL NELMS DR                CORCORAN TODD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2297-0   RES                    2530 DUPONT ST                  REECE KATHRYN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2298-0   RES                    244 CARLYN CT                   THOMPSON TYRONE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2298-0   244 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 297           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2299-0   RES                    444 DEVON CT                    JORDAN KATHLEEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2300-0   RES                    564 LANCASTER CT                WIRTH CHRISTOPHER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 109           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2301-0   RES                    606 LANCASTER CT                PATRAS JOHN JOSEPH                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3200          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3217          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2302-0   PC                     69 NANCY LN                     GOLDSTEIN BRITTANY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 139           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 139           FR Trash        01/25/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 142           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 144           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2303-0   RES                    250 CARLYN CT                   BIANCULLI TERESA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7038          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7060          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2304-0   RES                    16 WILLIAMS WAY                 GREGERSON JODY L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524341747    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531664543    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2305-0   RES  R                 198 LOOMIS AVE                  VITALE CRYSTAL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995030        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2305-0   198 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995031        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2306-0   RES                    3210 HAZELWOOD AVE              LOWE KATHRYN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2307-0   RES                    464 DEVON CT                    HART KEITH                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995604        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995626        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2308-0   RES                    118 LARSON DR                   SMITH CHRISTOPHER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2309-0   RES                    122 STONEBRIDGE LN              WHITAKER KEITH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2310-0   RES                    226 KATHERINE LN                SMITH KEITH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         100.00-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 76039522      ONLINE LB                            100.00-        0.00         200.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 53737188      FR Trash        11/05/18              34.92         0.00         165.08-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 53737188      FR Trash        11/05/18              42.00-        0.00         165.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      123.08-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 53737188      FR Trash        11/05/18              23.08         0.00         100.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 76039522      FR Sewer        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00         142.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      100.00-
  05/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1451949       ONLINE DB                            100.00-        0.00         200.00-
    2311-0   RES                    227 PARK DR                     BUTCHER KEITH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          69.20-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 156921466     ONLINE LB                             52.00-        0.00         121.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 131831338     FR Trash        01/09/17               0.70         0.00         120.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 132865459     FR Trash        02/06/17              10.80         0.00         109.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 132865459     FR Trash        02/06/17               6.20-        0.00         109.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 133771783     FR Sewer        03/06/17              34.50-        0.00         144.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 152005494     FR Sewer        09/10/18               1.30-        0.00         145.50-
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    2311-0   227 PARK DR                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      103.50-
  03/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 0157858522    OTC                                   40.00-        0.00         143.50-
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 158811388     ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         195.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 152005494     FR Trash        09/10/18              12.80         0.00         182.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 152005494     FR Trash        09/10/18              38.70-        0.00         182.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 156921466     FR Sewer        02/04/19               3.30-        0.00         185.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      143.50-
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 159863650     ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         195.00-
  06/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 160818264     ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         246.50-
    2312-0   RES                    3154 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOWTON HEATHER M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 332           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 390           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2313-0   RES                    3812 NORWOOD AVE                KURMAN CHAD M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1062          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2314-0   PC                     385 NORTON AVE                  WHITEMAN KEITH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3755          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3771          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2315-0   RES                    3246 SUMMIT AVE W               SEVERN KEN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6754          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6775          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2316-0   RES                    554 LANCASTER CT                MASRI KEN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2153          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2317-0   RES                    330 JENNIFER DR                 LEWIS LANCE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2317-0   330 JENNIFER DR                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2318-0   RES                    408 BONDSVILLE RD               TAYLOR KENDALL A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2319-0   RES                    1 MARSHALL DR                   CATTELL KENNETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.40-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995622        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.90-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995609        FR Trash        11/20/18               0.40         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995622        FR Trash        01/22/19              11.10         0.00          40.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995622        FR Trash        01/22/19              40.40-        0.00          40.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.60 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995653        ONLINE LB                             51.70-        0.00          50.10-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995653        ONLINE LB                              1.60-        0.00          51.70-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995653        FR Trash        03/18/19              11.30         0.00          40.40-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995653        FR Trash        03/18/19              40.40-        0.00          40.40-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.60 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995666        ONLINE LB                             51.70-        0.00          50.10-
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995666        ONLINE LB                              1.60-        0.00          51.70-
    2320-0   PC                     105 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           PINTO DUAMELL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2321-0   PC                     16 JOSEPH CT                    SNYDER KENNETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995815        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995830        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2322-0   RES                    197 LOOMIS AVE                  PULGARIN MANUEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1627          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1698          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2323-0   RES                    200 ANDREW RD                   WHITE KENNETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2600          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 259  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2323-0   200 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2607          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2324-0   RES                    209 KATHERINE LN                SCHMIED ERIC J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 126           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2325-0   RES                    217 LOOMIS AVE                  COWPERTHWAITE THOMAS M                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3203          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2326-0   RES                    219 PARK DR                     WHITE DONNA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1481          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1497          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2327-0   RES  R                 2211 HARTLEY AVE                WITKOWSKI, RICHARD                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996759        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996795        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996795        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2328-0   PC                     230 PARK DR                     CURTIS JAMES ANDREW                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995094        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995094        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995094        FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995095        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2329-0   RES                    25 HILLCREST DR                 SIDOROV KOSTANTIN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 11863         FR Trash        11/29/18              40.00         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 11863         FR Trash        11/29/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 35044         OTC                                  105.00-        0.00         103.00-
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 35044         OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         105.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 35044         FR Trash        03/20/19              63.00         0.00          42.00-
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    2329-0   25 HILLCREST DR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 35044         FR Trash        03/20/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2330-0   RES                    2632 ADAMS ST                   FROELICH BARBARA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2316636       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    2331-0   RES                    31 FOX FARM LN                  SIMON KENNETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8988          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1665          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1665          DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2332-0   RES                    3520 NORWOOD AVE                SIMON KENNETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8987          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1665          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1665          DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2333-0   PC                     3305 WINDSOR LN                 BELL KENNETH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5852          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5891          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2334-0   RES                    3310 HUMPTON RD                 FALCONE KENNETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5057          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5057          FR Trash        01/16/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5081          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2335-0   RES                    243 ATKINS AVE                  MARTINEZ, ROSANNA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2336-0   RES                    3517 HAZELWOOD AVE              NATIELLO ERNEST                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 919           FR Sewer        12/31/18              38.97-        0.00          38.97-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.03 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.30           3.33 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       45.33 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 938           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.03-        0.30-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 938           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2337-0   RES  R                 3810 JEWELL AVE                 HAYES ARNOLD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5635          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5669          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2338-0   RES                    41 TOTH AVE                     BOND KENNETH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6020          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6043          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2339-0   RES                    39 BEAVER RUN RD                BARNES ERIC L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          82.50-
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 70000546      ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00         110.00-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 77441850      ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00         137.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 46043867      FR Trash        10/09/18              27.50         0.00         110.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 53422199      FR Trash        11/05/18               3.50         0.00         106.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 53422199      FR Trash        11/05/18              24.00-        0.00         106.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 60532555      FR Sewer        12/03/18              18.00-        0.00         124.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       82.50-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 84991462      ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00         110.00-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 93391674      ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00         137.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 60532555      FR Trash        12/03/18              27.50         0.00         110.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 70000546      FR Sewer        01/04/19               1.50-        0.00         111.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 70000546      FR Trash        01/04/19              27.50-        0.00         111.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 77441850      FR Sewer        02/04/19              13.00-        0.00         124.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       82.50-
  05/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1581078       ONLINE DB                             27.50-        0.00         110.00-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 36281961      ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00         137.50-
    2340-0   RES                    44 MARSHALL CIR                 LINNEMANN, JERALD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 311           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 313           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2341-0   RES                    450 DEVON CT                    SMITH KRISTIN L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2341-0   450 DEVON CT                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2568          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2606          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2342-0   RES                    46 MARSHALL CIR                 HAMILTON KENNETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4862          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2343-0   RES                    470 DEVON CT                    TOTH KENNETH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6821611793    DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6821612054    DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2344-0   RES                    5008 DEER DR                    YOUNG KENNETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6179          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6199          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2345-0   RES                    504 LANCASTER CT                BECKER BENJAMIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1445          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1459          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2346-0   RES                    520 LANCASTER CT                JOHNSON KENNETH LEE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           7.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       49.22 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          53.42 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       95.42 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          99.62 
    2347-0   RES  R                 2540 CLOTHIER ST                MARSALIS KENNETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2348-0   RES                    7 GLEN RIDGE DR                 GRIESHOBER ANDREW                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2348-0   7 GLEN RIDGE DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 371           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 375           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2349-0   RES                    7 WILLIAMS WAY                  VILLALVA SILVANO SEVERIONO                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2350-0   RES                    40 WILLIAMS WAY                 GODSCHALL KENNETH JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5626          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2351-0   PC                     3202 RAYE RD                    WHITE KENNETH SR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6642          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.40-        0.00           4.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6642          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6678          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6716          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2352-0   RES                    20 BEAVER RUN RD                DEYOUNG MARK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 381           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 400           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2353-0   RES                    154 APPLEDORE DR                FREEMAN MEGAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1398          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1398          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    2354-0   RES                    103 STONEBRIDGE LN              LASORDA KRISTA L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 473           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 475           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2355-0   RES                    122 CHESTER CT                  CRACCHIOLO ANTONIO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1218          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1225          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2356-0   RES                    126 STONEBRIDGE LN              SQUILLANTE PASQUALE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4575          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2357-0   RES                    17 GLENVIEW LN                  SWAN LAUREN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 689           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2358-0   RES  R                 25 TOTH AVE                     ARTIS TERRENCE J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4431          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4465          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2359-0   RES  R                 27 TOTH AVE                     ARTIS TERRENCE J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 686           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 699           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2360-0   RES  R                 29 TOTH AVE                     ARTIS TERRENCE J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1917          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1917          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1933          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1947          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1947          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2361-0   RES  R                 31 TOTH AVE                     ARTIS TERRENCE J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2361-0   31 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2362-0   RES                    234 THORNRIDGE DR               SPEIRS GAVIN B                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 140418        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995659        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2363-0   RES                    251 PARK DR                     NOVIELLI, JENNIFER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 195           ONLINE DB                             17.50-        0.00          70.70 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 195           ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         24.50 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 195           ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          17.50-
    2364-0   RES                    26 BEAVER RUN RD                SECH KEVIN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2365-0   RES                    30 ASHLEY CT                    LOPEZ DIANA L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2366-0   RES                    3207 SYLVAN RD                  SWANSON MICHAEL R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 620           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2367-0   RES                    3306 NORMA DR                   NOBLE MICHAEL R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9445          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9475          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2368-0   RES                    38 WILLIAMS WAY                 KELLY KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2368-0   38 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2369-0   RES                    4 ELIZABETH CT                  DOUGHERTY SEAN M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2370-0   RES                    572 LANCASTER CT                CHRISTIE KEVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9248          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9284          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2371-0   PC                     632 LANCASTER CT                NARDONI EDDA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3029          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2372-0   RES                    68 ASHLEY CT                    STECKLAIR KEVIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2014          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2029          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2373-0   RES                    714 MORGAN DR W                 TRADER CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995917        ONLINE LB                              9.56-        0.00           9.56-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995917        FR Trash        01/24/19               9.56         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995931        ONLINE LB                              8.56-        0.00          33.44 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995931        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           8.56-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995931        FR Trash        03/25/19               8.56         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995942        ONLINE DB                              7.56-        0.00          34.44 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995942        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           7.56-
    2374-0   RES                    243 THORNRIDGE DR               MILLER KIMBERLY S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2889          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2903          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2375-0   RES                    2563 DUPONT ST                  GARCIA ANDREW B                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5781690       ONLINE LB                             20.44-        0.00          20.44-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5781690       FR Trash        02/19/19              20.44         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 592038        OTC                                   32.76-        0.00           9.24 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10052395      OTC                                    0.89-        0.00           8.35 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10052395      OTC                                    9.24-        0.00           0.89-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10052395      FR Trash        03/19/19               0.89         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16696702      otc                                   38.81-        0.00           3.19 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.32           3.51 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 20405473      OTC                                   60.48-        0.00          56.97-
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20405473      OTC                                    3.19-        0.32-         60.48-
    2376-0   RES                    51 BEAVER RUN RD                MONAGHAN KIMBERLY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2377-0   RES                    67 NANCY LN                     MIHALAK CATHLEEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2378-0   RES                    78 ASHLEY CT                    SANCHEZ RODERICK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3020          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3026          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2379-0   RES                    580 LLOYD AVE N                 WORTHINGTON LEE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 646           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 654           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 654           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2380-0   RES  R                 417 BIANCA CIR                  SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11039         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    2380-0   417 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6605          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2381-0   RES  R                 3546 LINCOLN HWY                SUPPLEE KRISTA WAGNER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 802           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995214        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995214        FR Trash        03/25/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995214        FR Trash        03/25/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995217        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2382-0   RES                    280 CARLYN CT                   ENACHE SERGIU                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2091          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2105          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2383-0   RES                    209 THORNRIDGE DR               HARRIS JOSEPH J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 141           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2384-0   RES  R                 306 ADAMS ST                    TAYLOR LAURA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995050        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995051        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2385-0   RES                    14 LYNN BLVD                    JONES RYAN ANDREW                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 160           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2386-0   RES                    432 DEVON CT                    WELDON STACEY L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995547        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995555        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2387-0   COM                    1530 LINCOLN HWY                CHESTER CNTY INTERMEDIATE UNIT                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2388-0   RES                    3304 NORMA DR                   VERMA LALIT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2389-0   COM                    9 WHISSEL DR                    LAMBERT'S GARAGE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2390-0   RES                    241 ATKINS AVE                  WOMACK LANCASTER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1616          FR Sewer        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2391-0   COM                    1960 LINCOLN HWY                EILETAL CORP                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 69415         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2392-0   COM                    4214 LINCOLN HWY                DR REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2393-0   COM                    4216 LINCOLN HWY                CASSELL DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2394-0   COM                    4604 EDGES MILL RD              A-1 MULCH                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2395-0   RES                    492 DEVON CT                    WEIL LARAINE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89777164      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5823447       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2396-0   RES                    105 BONDSVILLE RD               MCGIBBONEY LARRY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2397-0   PC                     106 BONDSVILLE RD               WILSON LARRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2181          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2397-0   106 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2201          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2398-0   RES                    106 GLEN RIDGE DR               LAMPLUGH, HARRY B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1043          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1047          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2399-0   RES  R                 304 ESSEX ST                    KANE, SCOTT M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2400-0   RES                    220 SELTZER AVE                 CONVERY DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1588          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1601          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2401-0   RES                    300 EMBREEVILLE RD W            ESHLEMAN LARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          60.00-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995526        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         120.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995518        FR Trash        12/11/18              20.09         0.00          99.91-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995518        FR Trash        12/11/18              39.91-        0.00          99.91-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995526        FR Sewer        02/19/19               2.09-        0.00         102.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.00-
  04/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995542        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         120.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995526        FR Trash        02/19/19               5.09         0.00         114.91-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995526        FR Trash        02/19/19              42.00-        0.00         114.91-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       72.91-
    2402-0   RES                    513 MUNICIPAL DR                YEAGER LARRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9090          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9110          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2403-0   RES                    604 MORGAN DR E                 TRUMPELMAN STEPHANIE L                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5             DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2404-0   RES                    716 MORGAN DR W                 FERGUSON LARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2063906       ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2063906       FR Trash        01/22/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2063906       FR Trash        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2063906       FR Trash        01/22/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20058960      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    2405-0   RES                    9 GLEN RIDGE DR                 STROUP LARRY J STROUP EILEEN M                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1810          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1818          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2406-0   RES                    1420 HARMONY ST E               BEAVER IRIS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1744          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1779          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2407-0   RES                    230 CARLYN CT                   RICE LARWENCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2535          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2552          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2408-0   COM                    3832 LINCOLN HWY                C J L PROPERTIES LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2409-0   RES  R                 210 CARANEL CIR                 ESH DAVID                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 449           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 465           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2410-0   COM                    1834 LINCOLN HWY                RAINBOW WASHHOUSE INC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2411-0   RES                    206 MEADOW DR                   CETRONI DOUG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 209           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
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    2411-0   206 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 215           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          37.63 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 215           DNB Elect payment                      0.80-        0.08-         36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 215           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2412-0   RES                    1503 OLIVE ST                   BILLHEIMER DORON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2413-0   RES                    2709 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MALO LAURO                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2414-0   PC                     722 SPRINGFIELD CT              BURTON LAVERNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10378         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10390         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2415-0   COM                    3460 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN KEEN & GOOD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2416-0   RES                    16 BEAVER RUN RD                MILOSER, DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 455           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2417-0   RES  R                 204 ANDREW RD                   BROWN DOROTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2418-0   RES                    228 CARLYN CT                   THOMAS LAWRENCE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2419-0   RES                    2550 DUPONT ST                  BUSH LAWRENCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2419-0   2550 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8124          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8154          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2420-0   RES                    2568 DUPONT ST                  RAVINDRAN SANTOSH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    61.80-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 185           FR Trash        01/29/19               1.20         0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 185           FR Trash        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 185           FR Trash        01/29/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2421-0   RES                    258 THORNRIDGE DR               AMBROSE LAWRENCE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2422-0   RES                    26 JOSEPH CT                    FLECK BRIAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 586           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 681           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2423-0   PC                     3215 EDGE LN                    GALVIN LAWRENCE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2446          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2452          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2424-0   RES                    3315 NORMA DR                   DEVITA MARC BOOZ JESSICA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 175           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 178           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2425-0   RES                    3322 SYLVAN RD                  KRAMER SHILOH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.12 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.32 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.32 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.52 
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    2426-0   PC                     46 CARLSON WAY                  NIES LAWRENCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2427-0   RES                    81 BRIGHTON CT                  SHAH GAURANG B SHAH SAMIXA G                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10716         OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10716         FR Sewer        04/02/19              31.50-        0.00          31.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.50 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1205          otc                                   10.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2428-0   RES                    19 MARSHALL CIR                 FISCHER LEE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5133          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2429-0   RES                    400 BAKER LN                    SCHMIDT AARON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1650          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2430-0   RES                    268 THORNRIDGE DR               LINDER LEIGH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3656          FR Trash        11/23/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3668          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3677          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2431-0   RES  R                 19 BRIGHTON CT                  BECK LAWRENCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          52.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 52727597      FR Trash        11/02/18               0.81         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 68525050      FR Trash        12/31/18              10.69         0.00          40.81-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 68525050      FR Trash        12/31/18              40.81-        0.00          40.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.19 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 84966719      ONLINE LB                             50.90-        0.00          49.71-
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 84966719      ONLINE LB                              1.19-        0.00          50.90-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 84966719      FR Trash        03/04/19              12.09         0.00          38.81-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 84966719      FR Trash        03/04/19              38.81-        0.00          38.81-
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1006089       ONLINE LB                             49.90-        0.00          88.71-
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1006089       ONLINE LB                              3.19-        0.00          91.90-
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    2431-0   19 BRIGHTON CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       49.90-
    2432-0   RES  R                 2 TOTH AVE                      THREE SMART PEOPLE, LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1519          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1526          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2433-0   RES  R                 4 TOTH AVE                      THREE SMART PEOPLE, LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1519          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1526          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2434-0   RES  R                 6 TOTH AVE                      THREE SMART PEOPLE, LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1519          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1526          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2435-0   RES  R                 8 TOTH AVE                      THREE SMART PEOPLE, LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1519          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1526          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2436-0   RES                    2554 DUPONT ST                  SCOTT RYAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3776          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3803          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2437-0   RES                    3311 SUMMIT AVE E               DOUGHERTY LEO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6079          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6120          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2438-0   PC                     1315 WALNUT ST                  ZMICH LEONARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2361887       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  01/24/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 2361887       ONLINE LB                             51.50         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5037          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2438-0   1315 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5060          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2439-0   RES  R                 453 DELPHI CT                   SCHORK LEONARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10465639      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13772426      ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           4.27-
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13772426      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-          5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 13772426      FR Trash        04/15/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18752171      ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18752171      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
    2440-0   RES  R                 619 MORGAN DR E                 ASTRO GROUP LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2441-0   PC                     15 LYNN BLVD                    CANNON RENEE A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995466        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2442-0   RES                    1325 WALNUT ST                  VON LANGE ROBERT MICHAEL SR                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 998540        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 998540        FR Trash        01/15/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 998540        FR Trash        01/15/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 998546        ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998546        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 998546        FR Trash        03/18/19              12.50         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 998546        FR Trash        03/18/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 998555        ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00          45.50-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998555        ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          49.50-
    2443-0   RES                    202 ANDREW RD                   BOLDEN, SHAMEIKA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1986          DNB Elect payment                     41.00-        4.20-          1.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       43.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          47.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 408           OTC                                    1.00-        0.00          46.20 
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    2443-0   202 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                                                              
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 408           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2444-0   RES                    24 JOHNSON AVE                  ORTIZ ADRIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2445-0   RES                    2421 MILLER AVE                 COLLISON DIANE M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999081        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999086        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2446-0   RES                    31 CARLSON WAY                  RAISON MARTINA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1002          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1023          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2447-0   RES                    36 BEAVER RUN RD                THOMAS LESLIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          13.70-
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74295616      ONLINE LB                             52.00-        0.00          65.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 58203305      FR Trash        11/26/18              13.70         0.00          52.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74295616      FR Sewer        01/24/19               2.70-        0.00          54.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74295616      FR Trash        01/24/19              39.30-        0.00          54.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       12.70-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90363756      ONLINE LB                             52.00-        0.00          64.70-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 74295616      FR Trash        01/24/19              12.70         0.00          52.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 90363756      FR Sewer        03/25/19               1.70-        0.00          53.70-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 90363756      FR Trash        03/25/19              40.30-        0.00          53.70-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       11.70-
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6694790       ONLINE DB                             52.00-        0.00          63.70-
    2448-0   RES  R                 45 FOUNDRY ST                   LABRIOLA WILBERT V                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7091          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7096          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2449-0   RES  R                 47 FOUNDRY ST                   LABRIOLA WILBERT V                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7092          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7097          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2450-0   RES                    2622 BARCLAY ST                 LONDON LESTER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2901          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2914          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2451-0   RES                    3520 LINCOLN HWY                STEELE ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2307345       DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2320655       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2452-0   RES                    28 JOSEPH CT                    HILL ANDREW                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 146           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 149           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2453-0   PC                     325 BONDSVILLE RD               FARRANDS MATTHEW                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 106           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2454-0   RES                    507 MUNICIPAL DR                DEMARSE, RICHARD P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2455-0   PC                     1419 STIRLING ST                GINTER LILLIAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2456-0   RES                    15 JOHNSON AVE                  DESIMONE DAVID S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4742          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2457-0   PC                     203 MEADOW DR                   WHITE HORSE INVESTMENT GROUP                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2457-0   203 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4737          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4855          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2458-0   RES                    22 FOUNDRY ST                   ADDERTON LILLIAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6766          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6811          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2459-0   RES                    24 FOUNDRY ST                   ADDERTON LILLIAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6766          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6811          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2460-0   RES                    53 SIXTEENTH AVE S              LONG JUDITH LEE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 963           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 987           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2461-0   RES  R                 4 FOX AVE                       RASTKHIZ ROYA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2462-0   RES  R                 6 FOX AVE                       RASTKHIZ ROYA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2463-0   RES  R                 8 FOX AVE                       RASTKHIZ ROYA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2464-0   RES  R                 2 FOX AVE                       RASTKHIZ ROYA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2464-0   2 FOX AVE                       Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2465-0   RES  R                 226 CARANEL CIR                 PILKERTON JEREMY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6948          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7213          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2466-0   RES                    2648 ADAMS ST                   STEWART LINDA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2467-0   PC                     278 NORTON AVE                  LESLIE LINDA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4291          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4317          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2468-0   RES                    3208 RAYE RD                    RUSSO RENEE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2469-0   RES                    326 ADAMS ST                    PESTER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 696           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2470-0   PC                     3721 LOUANNA AVE                KIRCSH LINDA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 548           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 288           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2471-0   RES                    120 BONDSVILLE RD A             HOER RYAN & VICTORIA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 409           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2471-0   120 BONDSVILLE RD A             Continued                                                                              
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 477           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2472-0   RES                    120 BONDSVILLE RD  B            HOER RYAN & VICTORIA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 409           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 477           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2473-0   RES                    8 FOX FARM LN                   BOOZ LINFORD JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3372          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3395          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2474-0   RES                    274 CARLYN CT                   SAAD KHALED                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2104          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2025          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2475-0   RES                    288 CARLYN CT                   PATTERSON LISA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 108           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2476-0   RES                    724 SPRINGFIELD CT              HOFFMAN WILLIAM J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2477-0   RES  R                 1810 OLIVE ST                   DUSEWICZ RUSSELL A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995358        ONLINE LB                             52.00-        0.00          56.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995335        FR Trash        11/09/18               4.00         0.00          52.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995358        FR Trash        01/07/19               7.00         0.00          45.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995358        FR Trash        01/07/19              42.00-        0.00          45.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.00-
  03/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995373        ONLINE LB                             52.00-        0.00          55.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995358        FR Trash        01/07/19               3.00         0.00          52.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995373        FR Trash        03/07/19               8.00         0.00          44.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995373        FR Trash        03/07/19              42.00-        0.00          44.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00-
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    2477-0   1810 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995397        ONLINE DB                             52.00-        0.00          54.00-
    2478-0   RES  R                 353 ADAMS ST                    LUFT REBECCA S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2479-0   RES                    3716 HUMPTON RD                 STRINGER LOIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2480-0   RES                    2431 LINCOLN HWY                SANTOS ANGELO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2481-0   RES                    186 CHESTER CT                  GONZALEZ LORENZO                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4886          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4886          FR Trash        01/16/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4899          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00          37.37 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4899          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.63-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 4899          FR Trash        03/12/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4912          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4912          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
    2482-0   RES  R                 276 CARLYN CT                   MARTIN LORI                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2483-0   RES                    29 BRIGHTON CT                  SIMMONS GAIL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 460           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.01-        0.00           4.01-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 460           FR Trash        01/16/19               4.01         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2483-0   29 BRIGHTON CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 428           DNB Elect payment                      6.66-        0.00          81.54 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 428           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         35.34 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 428           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           6.66-
    2484-0   RES                    309 JENNIFER DR                 MAXWELL MARCUS T                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2485-0   RES                    3513 HUMPTON RD                 BRUBAKER LORI                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2486-0   RES                    746 SPRINGFIELD CT              WONG CHUI, CHOW HO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 196           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2487-0   RES                    2733 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          HENDERSON, MALINDA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 120           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 271           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2488-0   RES                    9 GLEN VIEW LN                  MORENO MARIO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2489-0   RES                    5010 DEER DR                    KARG LORI GAJEWSKI                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523458562    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530630256    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2490-0   PC                     13 JOHNSON AVE                  MOORE LOUIS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2490-0   13 JOHNSON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2491-0   RES                    1313 OAK ST                     SWICK STEVEN L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7130          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7148          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2492-0   RES                    216 THORNRIDGE DR               BARBARIN LOUIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:       1,584.00-
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 598758968     ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00       1,633.50-
  02/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 603555948     ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00       1,683.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 441657256     FR Trash        05/06/16              43.56         0.00       1,639.44-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 441657256     FR Trash        05/06/16               5.94-        0.00       1,639.44-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 446799975     FR Sewer        06/07/16              36.06-        0.00       1,675.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                    1,633.50-
  03/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 607649746     ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00       1,683.00-
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 612551837     ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00       1,732.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 446799975     FR Trash        06/07/16              49.50         0.00       1,683.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 451517833     FR Sewer        07/05/16              42.00-        0.00       1,725.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                    1,683.00-
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 617029869     ONLINE DB                             49.50-        0.00       1,732.50-
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 621272082     ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00       1,782.00-
    2493-0   RES                    235 PARK DR                     DISCIULLO LOUIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3502          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3529          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2494-0   RES                    238 CARLYN CT                   GULATI MITUN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2422          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 165           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2495-0   RES                    45 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            WEAVER NATHAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1185          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1191          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2496-0   RES                    20 INGLESIDE DR                 MOORE LOUIS JR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2496-0   20 INGLESIDE DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1614          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1635          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2497-0   RES                    226 PARK DR                     PIZZI LOUIS JR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6118          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6133          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2498-0   RES                    4 MAGNOLIA CT                   CARR PHILIP                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2499-0   RES                    613 MUNICIPAL DR                CALHOUN REN ANDREW                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2500-0   RES                    1 FOURTEENTH AVE S              GATES LOUISE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2501-0   PC                     1508 STIRLING ST                RAINESS GARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2671          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2722          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2502-0   RES                    207 MEADOW DR                   WILSON LOUISE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3869          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3891          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2503-0   PC                     228 WESTBURY CT                 PHAM LUAN BA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995200        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2503-0   228 WESTBURY CT                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2504-0   RES                    3315 HAZELWOOD AVE              BEAVER IRIS BELIA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 564           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2505-0   RES                    42 ASHLEY CT                    MAHALINGHAM KARUNAKARAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5088          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5087          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5093          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2506-0   RES                    373 ADAMS ST                    JONES JESSICA N                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2507-0   PC                     3204 WALNUT ST                  NEWLIN LULU                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5477          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5495          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2508-0   RES  R                 2539 ESSEX ST                   SHAH, GAURANG                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9950061       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11939376      ONLINE LB                              0.72-        0.08-          0.08 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.08 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18277552      ONLINE LB                              0.08-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18277552      ONLINE LB                             41.92-        0.00           0.08 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.09 
    2509-0   RES                    3605 NORWOOD AVE                GALLAGHER ERIC J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6536          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6536          FR Sewer        03/19/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
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    2510-0   COM                    107 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           LUTHERAN CHURCH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2511-0   RES                    109 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17397         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17483         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2512-0   RES                    270 WATSON AVE                  HARPLE LYNDA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2513-0   RES                    2434 LONGVIEW DRIVE             PATEL ARCHITA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 318           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 309           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2514-0   RES                    8 HARVEST DR                    MINTON, MATTHEW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2522169691    ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523149023    ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2529320032    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2515-0   RES                    3957 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOC M A B PAIN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2516-0   RES                    36 HILLCREST DR                 BUDZIK MADELINE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2859          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2861          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2517-0   RES                    320 ASTOR CT                    WOLFE LISA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2518-0   PC                     13 NANCY LN                     GIARE MAHESH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2518-0   13 NANCY LN                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5811          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5825          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2519-0   RES  R                 9 BRIGHTON CT                   SACHDEVA MANJU                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9997203       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18153088      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2520-0   PC                     70 FOUNDRY ST                   EGGLESTON GEORGE MANSE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 740           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 751           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2521-0   RES  R                 2570 CLOTHIER ST                MILES ASHLEY H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4548280       DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7005          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2522-0   RES                    3310 WINDSOR LN                 RAMIL MANUEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5138          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5182          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2523-0   RES                    270 SELTZER AVE                 ANICONE DIANE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 146           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 159           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2524-0   RES                    405 BARLEY SHEAF RD             ECKENROTH CHERYL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1214          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.11-        0.00           5.11-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1214          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.11         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1219          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.37-        0.00          41.63 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          45.83 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1219          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.37-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1219          FR Trash        04/01/19               0.37         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2524-0   405 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1301          DNB Elect payment                      0.37-        0.00          41.63 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1301          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.37-
    2525-0   RES                    316 ASTOR CT                    GUERRERO JOSE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2526-0   RES                    3404 WINDSOR LN                 SCHEIVERT THOMAS A JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3779          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3799          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2527-0   RES  R                 140 LOOMIS AVE                  RUFFINI NINA T                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             PAID BEFORE PENALTY                    0.00         4.20-         37.80 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999021        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999023        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2528-0   RES                    1519 STIRLING ST                ARIAS MARJORIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2529-0   RES                    1647 REED ST                    HEPNER MICHAEL W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2530-0   RES                    3308 SUMMIT AVE E               ROBINSON BRADY E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 146           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2531-0   PC                     3530 HAZELWOOD AVE              WILLS MARGARET                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 196           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB Elect payment                      4.93-        0.00          41.27 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.73-
    2532-0   RES                    3813 NORWOOD AVE                MERCURIO JENNIFER S                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2533-0   PC                     3805 NORWOOD AVE                ANDREWS TANIA C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 657           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 661           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2534-0   RES  R                 1103 FOUNDRY ST                 COATESVILLE SOLAR INITIATIVE L                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2535-0   RES  R                 4 QUARRY ST                     MAKKAR LAMEY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2536-0   RES  R                 6 QUARRY ST                     MAKKAR LAMEY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2537-0   RES                    8 QUARRY ST                     BADROS MENA KAMEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2537-0   8 QUARRY ST                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2538-0   RES                    83 BRIGHTON CT                  RIVERA VERONICA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2539-0   RES                    15 FOX AVE                      CJD GROUP LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19971         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20330         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2540-0   PC   R                 18 QUARRY ST                    MYERS MARIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    2541-0   RES  R                 20 QUARRY ST                    MYERS MARIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    2542-0   RES                    1503 WALNUT ST                  SEYMOUR CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1012          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2543-0   RES  R                 2433 MILLER AVE                 MCGUIRE KEVIN G                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2544-0   RES  R                 281 WATSON AVE                  JILEK RALPH JR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 127           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2544-0   281 WATSON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 130           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2545-0   RES                    3310 NORMA DR                   DICECCO MARIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 154           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 175           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2546-0   RES                    3541 HAZELWOOD AVE              MCGARRY NICOLE W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2548-0   PC                     46 TOTH AVE                     TAYLOR MARIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2549-0   RES                    707 MORGAN DR W                 FRATERMAN AMANDA D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1201          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1209          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1209          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2550-0   RES                    156 APPLEDORE DR                HORSEY ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2551-0   RES                    148 CHESTER CT                  SAURMAN R DOUGLAS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2552-0   RES                    206 CARANEL CIR                 EDWARDS KEVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2510          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2552-0   206 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2512          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2553-0   RES                    241 PARK DR                     GEORGE REBECCA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1184          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1196          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2554-0   RES                    309 ESSEX ST                    FISCHER THERESA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5025          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2555-0   RES                    1 GLEN RIDGE DR                 DALTON MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1387          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2556-0   RES  R                 104 GLEN RIDGE DR               DEMINSKI, MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 201           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 207           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2557-0   RES                    1517 STIRLING ST                KRYKEW MATTHEW S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2558-0   RES                    1521 WALNUT ST                  JOHNSON ARCALE E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2053          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2559-0   RES                    20 COURTNEY LN                  WILLIAMS DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997029        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
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    2559-0   20 COURTNEY LN                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997059        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997059        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2560-0   RES                    2424 LONGVIEW DR                SMITH CAREY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2561-0   RES                    27 FOX FARM LN                  SCHLEYER MARK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 345           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2562-0   RES                    300 ASTOR CT                    LANGDON JAQUELYN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    62.31-        0.00          20.31-
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          62.31-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8             FR Trash        03/26/19               0.68         0.00          61.63-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8             FR Trash        03/26/19              42.00-        0.00          61.63-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       19.63-
    2563-0   RES                    3108 SUMMIT AVE W               FALKNER MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2564-0   RES                    3113 SUMMIT AVE W               MICHAELS MARK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1077          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1077          FR Trash        01/31/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1131          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2565-0   RES                    340 SHERRY LN                   OLMOS ALEJANDRO T                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 209           OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2565-0   340 SHERRY LN                   Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 218           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2566-0   RES                    3702 COREY LN                   TEARE TIM                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995008        ONLINE LB                             61.80-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995008        FR Trash        01/15/19               1.20         0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995008        FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995008        FR Trash        01/15/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995014        ONLINE LB                              4.32-        0.00          37.68 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995014        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.32-
    2567-0   RES                    3706 COREY LN                   BYRAN MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4705          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4756          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2568-0   RES                    3719 NORWOOD AVE                O'DONNELL JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB ELECT ONLINE                      51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 213           FR Trash        01/15/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 213           FR Trash        01/15/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 221           DNB Elect payment                      2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 227           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2569-0   RES                    4 HILLCREST DR                  ANDRE JASON M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1090          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1097          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2570-0   RES                    45 BEAVER RUN RD                FIERRO HECTOR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3461          OTC                                    3.36-        0.00           3.36-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3461          FR Trash        02/11/19               3.36         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3476          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2571-0   PC                     50 SIXTEENTH AVE S              MILSTEAD ROBERT L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2571-0   50 SIXTEENTH AVE S              Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2572-0   RES                    174 CHESTER CT                  VIOLA RENEE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996125        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996151        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996151        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    2573-0   RES  R                 53 BRIGHTON CT                  BARSEE ZEALINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2574-0   RES                    73 BRIGHTON CT                  FRAUMENI PATRICIA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2575-0   RES                    590 LANCASTER CT                NESKIE MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1891          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1910          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2576-0   RES                    6 HILLCREST DR                  BOMGARDNER RICHARD S                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 126           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2577-0   RES  R                 604 LANCASTER CT                WITHERSPOON CYNTHIA                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2671          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2578-0   PC                     605 NORMA DR                    MCGILL MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6355          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 297  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2578-0   605 NORMA DR                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6388          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2579-0   PC                     261 SELTZER AVE                 ORTEGA MARGARET J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2580-0   RES                    610 NORMA DR                    OAKES PATRICK J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995325        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995333        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2581-0   RES                    1814 CREST DR                   KOHLI PARMISH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2582-0   PC                     3661 HUMPTON RD                 HUSTON MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 145           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 147           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2583-0   PC                     1412 OAK ST                     FLYNN MARTIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1222          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1222          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           4.93-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1222          FR Trash        03/28/19               4.93         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1239          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2584-0   RES  R                 2473 WAYNE AVE                  SPRATT EUGENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10312131      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19022849      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2585-0   RES  R                 2473 WAYNE AVE                  SPRATT EUGENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10312130      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2585-0   2473 WAYNE AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19022848      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2586-0   RES                    3305 HUMPTON RD                 SMITH HAROLD M III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 360           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2587-0   RES  R                 3542 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2252          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2265          OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    2588-0   RES                    410 BIANCA CIR                  HUNTER BRYAN K                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7501          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 459           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2589-0   RES                    603 MORGAN DR E                 BOGSCH MARTIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1557          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1568          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2590-0   RES                    39 WILLIAMS WAY                 IACOBONE BRYON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 377           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 382           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 382           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2591-0   RES                    738 SPRINGFIELD CT              SADIK, JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3727          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2592-0   RES                    1707 OLIVE ST                   ARMER MARVIN JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2592-0   1707 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1185          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1202          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2593-0   RES                    3604 HOMESTEAD LN               DAVIS GEORGE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2594-0   RES                    1308 STIRLING ST                LAMB MARY                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 297           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 331           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2595-0   PC                     1408 OAK ST                     HALL JUDITH A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6028          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6046          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2596-0   RES  R                 1408 OLIVE ST                   ABI-RICHA SAMIRA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995241        ONLINE LB                              8.86-        0.00          33.14 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995241        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           8.86-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995241        FR Trash        03/15/19               8.86         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995248        ONLINE LB                              9.36-        0.00          32.64 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995248        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           9.36-
    2597-0   PC                     1519 WALNUT ST                  REILLY MARY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 202           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 225           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2598-0   PC                     168 CHESTER CT                  FALKNER, JESSICA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 889           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 300  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2598-0   168 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 890           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2599-0   PC                     170 CHESTER CT                  BENNETT MARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10842102      ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19122277      ONLINE DB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19122277      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2600-0   RES                    2559 CLOTHIER ST                SAUNDERS MELISSA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2601-0   RES                    291 WATSON AVE                  WORTHINGTON JOHN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 647           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 652           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2602-0   RES                    1701 OLIVE ST                   BEDRICK MARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5148          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5172          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2603-0   PC                     3314 SUMMIT AVE E               KEMME MARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1287          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1306          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2604-0   RES                    402 ADAMS ST                    STEVENSON TIA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2605-0   RES                    624 LANCASTER CT                ANDERSON MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 514           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 514           FR Trash        01/16/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2605-0   624 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 531           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2606-0   RES                    712 SPRINGFIELD CT              DALLARA CYNTHIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995723        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2607-0   RES  R                 111 ARGYLL CT                   HONER PAUL A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2608-0   RES                    3300 SYLVAN RD                  MORLOCK, KIMBERLY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8405          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8432          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2609-0   RES  R                 6 LISA DR                       NELSON CARLOS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2610-0   RES  R                 128 ASCOT CT                    STEINER JEANA MARIE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27156         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2611-0   RES                    1506 STIRLING ST                HUBER MARY ELIZABETH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 638           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 681           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2612-0   RES                    1312 WALNUT ST                  SMITH JACQUELINE A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996304        ONLINE LB                             25.75-        0.00          25.75-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996304        FR Trash        02/08/19              25.75         0.00           0.00 
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    2612-0   1312 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996324        ONLINE LB                             40.43-        0.00           1.57 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.16           1.73 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996344        ONLINE LB                             24.65-        0.00          22.92-
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996344        ONLINE LB                              1.57-        0.16-         24.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996344        FR Trash        04/22/19              24.65         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996357        ONLINE LB                             38.83-        0.00           3.17 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996363        ONLINE LB                              3.17-        0.00           0.00 
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996378        ONLINE LB                             26.25-        0.00          26.25-
    2613-0   RES                    343 SELTZER AVE                 ROBINSON BARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2614-0   RES                    7 NANCY LN                      SYLVESTRI FRANCINE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2615-0   RES  R                 29 JOHNSON AVE                  ATL ASSOCIATES LAL TONY                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3693          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2616-0   RES                    1504 OAK ST                     PURCELL JEFFREY E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1727          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1742          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2617-0   RES                    200 CARLYN CT                   MUSTO, VINCENT J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 559           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 575           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2618-0   RES                    258 CARLYN CT                   HARTLAND MATTHEW                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89802184      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2618-0   258 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6126950       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2619-0   RES                    48 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            DUKE, KIMBERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19015705      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2620-0   RES                    55 BRIGHTON CT                  HOPKINS MATTHEW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2621-0   RES  R                 9 MAGNOLIA CT                   THAETE JEFFREY R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995112        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2622-0   COM                    2350 WARREN AVE                 2350 WARREN AVE ASSOCIATES LP                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2623-0   RES                    3810 HUMPTON RD                 GUYER SHANNAN L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 530           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 532           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2624-0   RES                    332 BARCLAY ST                  HUGHES HEATHER A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 278           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 278           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 278           FR Trash        03/14/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 285           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2625-0   COM                    3830 LINCOLN HWY                C J L PROPERTIES, LLC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2626-0   COM                    3828 LINCOLN HWY                C J L PROPERTIES LLCQ                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2627-0   COM                    1852 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2628-0   RES  R                 221 PARK DR                     MICKEY CLARENCE T - TRUST                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1546          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1552          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2629-0   COM                    4209 LINCOLN HWY                WILLOW TREE HOLDINGS LLC MEINE                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2630-0   RES                    231 TURNBERRY DR                KEENAN MELANIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995047        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995048        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2631-0   RES                    15 HARVEST DR                   KAMPF CASEY P                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7010          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7011          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2632-0   RES                    621 MORGAN DR E                 DELAROSA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2633-0   RES  R                 8 JOHNSON AVE                   SMITH BENITO A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2634-0   RES                    147 ASCOT CT                    DUTTON MELVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995351        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2635-0   RES                    294 CARLYN CT                   MCCRUDDEN, LORI M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2635-0   294 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 985214        ONLINE LB                             23.17-        0.00          23.17-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 985214        FR Trash        02/11/19              23.17         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 985219        ONLINE LB                             22.17-        0.00          19.83 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 985219        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          22.17-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 985219        FR Trash        03/07/19              22.17         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 985233        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2636-0   RES  R                 3626 LINCOLN HWY                NEAL, FRANKLIN & BERNADETTE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2179          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2637-0   RES  R                 3626 LINCOLN HWY                NEAL FRANKLIN W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2179          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2638-0   PC                     408 BAKER LN                    DIBERT MELVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4415          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2639-0   RES                    40 ASHLEY CT                    KONCHEK MEREDITH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2640-0   RES                    2260 MILLER AVE                 EMMONS WESLEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 135           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 136           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2641-0   RES  R                 204 WESTBURY CT                 WANG ZHANLING LI JIANZHONG                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               DIRECT DEBIT                          42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2642-0   COM                    3504 LINCOLN HWY                ASHLEY ECKERTS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2643-0   RES                    3503 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE UNITED METHODIST CH                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2644-0   RES                    308 BARCLAY ST                  ANDERSON MIALEE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3847          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3865          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2645-0   RES                    1 PAUL NELMS DR                 VETERR JANE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2646-0   RES                    10 FOX FARM LN                  MCNELIS MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2248          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2250          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2647-0   RES                    100 ARGYLL CT                   CHAN MEGHAN H                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 100027        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2648-0   RES                    105 STONEBRIDGE LN              ECKERT JUSTINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 106           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2649-0   RES                    11 JOSEPH CT                    ABRAMS MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    2650-0   RES                    116 GLEN RIDGE DR               TAYLOR MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 886           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 899           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2651-0   RES                    12 PAUL NELMS DR                DUNN MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8364          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2652-0   RES                    130 ASCOT CT                    MINDA CINDY N                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523312841    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2529323481    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2653-0   RES                    1604 OLIVE ST                   SWARTZ NATHANIEL J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 367           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.79-        0.00           4.79-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 367           FR Trash        01/14/19               4.79         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 454           DNB Elect payment                      0.02-        0.00          46.18 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 454           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.02-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 454           FR Trash        04/05/19               0.02         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 460           DNB Elect payment                      5.02-        0.00          41.18 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 460           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.82-
    2654-0   RES                    1328 HARMONY ST E               YOUNG MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995824        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995834        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2655-0   RES                    1405 OLIVE ST                   HEPPENSTALL KORRINE M                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2656-0   RES                    1409 OLIVE ST                   SANBORN PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2656-0   1409 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1398          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2657-0   RES  R                 21 BRIGHTON CT                  WISHING MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7897          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7922          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2658-0   RES                    1509 STIRLING ST                WALLACE TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999011        ONLINE LB                             43.51-        0.00          43.51-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 999011        FR Trash        01/28/19              13.18         0.00          30.33-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 999011        FR Trash        01/28/19              30.33-        0.00          30.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       11.67 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999013        ONLINE LB                             18.34-        0.00           6.67-
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999013        ONLINE LB                             11.67-        0.00          18.34-
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999016        ONLINE LB                             24.17-        0.00          42.51-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999013        FR Trash        03/04/19              18.34         0.00          24.17-
  04/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999018        ONLINE LB                             17.34-        0.00          41.51-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999016        FR Sewer        03/28/19               4.16-        0.00          45.67-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999016        FR Trash        03/28/19              24.17-        0.00          45.67-
  04/26/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999018        ONLINE LB                             13.67-        0.00          59.34-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       17.34-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999020        ONLINE LB                              7.52-        0.00          24.86-
    2659-0   RES                    1515 STIRLING ST                WALSH MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3239          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3248          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2660-0   RES                    156 CHESTER CT                  WHITFIELD MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3000          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3210          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2661-0   RES  R                 443 BIANCA CIR                  BP REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT GRP                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10175732      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18348759      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2662-0   RES                    16 PAUL NELMS DR                MILLER MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4533          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4541          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2663-0   RES                    207 THORNRIDGE DR               WAGNER ANTHONY D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5489          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5507          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.25-        0.00          41.75 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5507          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.25-
    2664-0   RES                    214 THORNRIDGE DR               ROOK MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4895          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2665-0   RES                    224 TURNBERRY DR                CODREANU OCTAVIAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7250          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7255          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2666-0   RES                    231 THORNRIDGE DR               WILLEN MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4672          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4678          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2667-0   RES                    240 PARK DR                     HINDERLING MICHAEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8138          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8169          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2668-0   RES                    241 WATSON AVE                  STECZAK MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2776          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2795          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2669-0   RES                    2411 MILLER AVE                 HAARSTICK MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2522593924    ONLINE LB                             41.07-        0.00           0.93 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524318568    ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.13 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.14 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.14 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2530837588    ONLINE LB                              0.13-        0.01-         42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530837588    ONLINE LB                             41.86-        0.00           0.14 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.15 
    2670-0   RES                    242 ATKINS AVE                  RAYNER MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2671-0   RES                    245 THORNRIDGE DR               SHOEMAKER MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1073          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1073          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1073          FR Trash        03/25/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1093          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2672-0   RES                    2559 DUPONT ST                  VAN CONIA MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2673-0   RES                    26 WILLIAMS WAY                 NICHOLAIDES MICHAEL                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1166          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2674-0   RES                    2703 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          SHIPMAN MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27056949      OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2386          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2675-0   RES                    271 MEADOW DR                   BURACKER MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2676-0   RES                    2722 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          BRIGHT SR MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4380          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4393          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2677-0   RES                    3 PAUL NELMS DR                 NAZARIO MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10203980      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19028430      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2678-0   PC                     31 HILLCREST DR                 VNUCAK MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2485          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2510          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2679-0   RES                    3109 SUMMIT AVE W               CIFELLI MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3061          FR Trash        11/06/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3083          DNB Elect payment                      4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3083          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3083          FR Trash        03/21/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2680-0   RES                    3111 SUMMIT AVE W               BOGUSCH THOMAS J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2681-0   RES                    315 BAILEY RD N                 RIVERA JACQUELINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2681-0   315 BAILEY RD N                 Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2682-0   RES                    3158 HAZELWOOD AVE              BECK MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10524         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10561         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2683-0   RES                    3200 HAZELWOOD AVE              MURPHY MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7659          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7668          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2684-0   PC                     3201 WINDSOR LN                 RISSELL MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2254          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    2685-0   RES                    3212 EDGE LN                    FOGERTY MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8692          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8720          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2686-0   RES  R                 3302 SUMMIT AVE W               CILIBERTI MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 150           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 151           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2687-0   RES                    342 CARLYN CT                   CARLIN MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1616          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1463          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2688-0   RES                    37 WILLIAMS WAY                 HEFFRON MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 248           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2688-0   37 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 267           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2689-0   RES  R                 130 CHESTER CT                  BIVONA MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1099          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1105          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2690-0   RES                    3705 COREY LN                   BIVONA MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6847          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6856          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2691-0   RES                    3722 BUNGALOW GLADE             PRIDE JOSHUA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2692-0   RES                    42 MARSHALL CIR                 GLEDHILL MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5544          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5556          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2693-0   RES                    43 BEAVER RUN RD                VONDRA MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4999          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4999          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2694-0   RES                    452 DEVON CT                    PARRISH MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 441           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 446           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2695-0   RES                    5004 DEER DR                    ALLAN MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995704        ONLINE LB                              5.60-        0.00           5.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995704        FR Trash        01/29/19               5.60         0.00           0.00 
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    2695-0   5004 DEER DR                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995719        ONLINE LB                              4.69-        0.00          37.31 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995719        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.69-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995719        FR Trash        03/22/19               4.69         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2696-0   RES                    5005 DEER DR                    CIPOLLO MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 134           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 143           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2697-0   RES                    548 LANCASTER CT                RUSSO MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5009          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5033          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2698-0   RES                    6 ELIZABETH CT                  GALLAGHER JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 249           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2699-0   RES                    602 MORGAN DR E                 YOUNG ERIC M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995579        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2700-0   RES                    612 MORGAN DR E                 MCKEOWN PEARCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6317          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6338          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2701-0   RES                    614 MORGAN DR E                 SINKLER MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2702-0   RES                    120 CHESTER CT                  THURSTON MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2702-0   120 CHESTER CT                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995393        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2703-0   RES                    64 ASHLEY CT                    GUISEPPE MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2321783       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2321783       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2704-0   RES                    708 MORGAN DR W                 FRANCK RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 36402372      ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 36402372      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 36402372      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2705-0   RES                    715 SUZANNE DR                  BENDER ERIC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10704904      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19044322      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2706-0   RES                    716 BARLEY SHEAF RD             SANDOR CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995138        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995138        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2707-0   RES                    73 NANCY LN                     MCCAIN MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1537          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1547          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2708-0   RES                    8 JOSEPH CT                     MILANO MICHAEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 828           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 850           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2709-0   RES                    9 LISA DR                       FICK CHARLES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2710-0   RES  R                 408 ADAMS ST                    JIMENEZ GERARDO PAGAN                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 221           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 162           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2711-0   RES                    111 BONDSVILLE RD               CRATER JEFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          36.00-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 870006        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00          93.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 870005        FR Trash        12/21/18              27.00         0.00          66.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 870005        FR Trash        12/21/18               9.00-        0.00          66.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 870006        FR Sewer        02/19/19              33.00-        0.00          99.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       57.50-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 870007        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00         115.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 870006        FR Trash        02/19/19              38.50         0.00          76.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 870006        FR Trash        02/19/19              19.00-        0.00          76.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 870007        FR Sewer        04/22/19              23.00-        0.00          99.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       57.50-
    2712-0   RES                    31 WILLIAMS WAY                 WENGRIN MICHAEL III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995854        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995874        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2713-0   RES                    704 SPRINGFIELD CT              THREADGILL DARIEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995315        ONLINE LB                              0.11-        0.00           0.11-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995315        FR Trash        01/22/19               0.11         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995334        ONLINE LB                              0.11-        0.00          41.89 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995334        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.11-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995334        FR Trash        03/18/19               0.11         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995347        ONLINE DB                              0.11-        0.00          41.89 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995347        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.11-
    2714-0   RES                    221 THORNRIDGE DR               BANNISTER CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 317  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2714-0   221 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2715-0   RES                    348 BARCLAY ST                  BENNETT JENNIFER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1863          FR Trash        11/21/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1863          FR Trash        11/21/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1440          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1449          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1449          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2716-0   RES                    49 BRIGHTON CT                  ZHOU YINGNAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 279           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 290           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2717-0   COM                    4110 LINCOLN HWY                PALMER, WILLIAM & SUSAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2718-0   PC   R                 1512 OLIVE ST                   AMANN, KEITH P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1978          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1987          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2719-0   RES                    225 THORNRIDGE DR               KLENK CHRISTOPHER & SHELLY                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9834396       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17954427      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2720-0   RES                    136 STONEBRIDGE LN              HERNANDEZ SUSAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90541108      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6855522       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2721-0   RES                    40 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            NAFE LARRY T                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 460           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 476           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2722-0   RES                    3311 WINDSOR LN                 BRADLEY WILLIAM J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 524           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 531           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2723-0   COM                    2025 LINCOLN HWY                AMERICAN AUTO WASH MOBILE GAS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2724-0   RES                    1530 LINCOLN HWY                CHES CO I U 24 MODULAR DAY CA                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2726-0   RES                    251 SELTZER AVE                 SOLECKI JEAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1531          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1535          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2727-0   COM                    3466 LINCOLN HWY                SALON SHEAR GENIUS                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2728-0   RES  R                 167 APPLEDORE DR                BRETZ TRINA A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1703          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1713          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1713          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    2729-0   RES                    1401 WALNUT ST                  SNYDER MYLES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995994        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996015        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2730-0   RES  R                 3816 NORWOOD AVE                COHEN ALLAN COHEN ROSLYN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 653           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 668           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2731-0   PC                     310 ESSEX ST                    EDWARDS-GIBSON, JANE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2731-0   310 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1831          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1835          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2732-0   RES                    307 ASTOR CT                    ELLIS  JOSEPH SR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 691           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2733-0   RES                    588 LANCASTER CT                MOORE, KEVIN W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 649           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 740           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2734-0   RES                    141 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           SMITH MARTIN G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7002          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7024          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2735-0   PC                     1904 OLIVE ST                   RAEZER ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2736-0   PC                     273 MEADOW DR                   CASSEL NANCY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6144          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2737-0   RES                    494 DEVON CT                    SCHWEMLER NANCY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 75            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 80            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2738-0   RES  R                 602 NORMA DR                    VU BINH BAO                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 206           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 320  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2738-0   602 NORMA DR                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 207           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2739-0   RES  R                 73 FOUNDRY ST                   HOLDEN VIVIAN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2049          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2740-0   RES                    75 FOUNDRY ST                   HOLDEN VIVIAN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5988          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2741-0   RES                    8 WILLIAMS WAY                  DOMSOHN NANCY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995589        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995594        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2742-0   RES                    208 CARANEL CIR                 BUTLER NAOMI                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880078        ONLINE LB                              4.15-        0.00           4.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 880078        FR Trash        01/16/19               4.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880082        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880086        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2743-0   RES  R                 207 ANDREW RD                   KOHLI NARENDRA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2744-0   RES                    3306 HAZELWOOD AVE              HICKS NATHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8845          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8855          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2745-0   RES                    3319 HAZELWOOD AVE              HANDWERK MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 499           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2745-0   3319 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 508           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2746-0   RES                    588 LLOYD AVE N                 GETER NATHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 273           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2747-0   RES                    7 JOSEPH CT                     LENTZ NATHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13242204      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2748-0   RES                    7 COURTNEY LN                   RIDALL EMILY E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             PAID BEFORE PENALTY                    0.00         4.20-         37.80 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1049          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2749-0   PC                     123 FOUNDRY ST                  ALSTON NATHANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2803          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2829          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2750-0   RES                    348 ESSEX ST                    HOPKINS TIMOTHY J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2751-0   RES                    1500 STIRLING ST                BINNS THERESA A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1611          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1625          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.15-        0.00          41.85 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1625          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.15-
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    2752-0   COM                    1835 LINCOLN HWY                DNB FIRST                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2753-0   COM                    3615 LINCOLN HWY                NATIONWIDE INSURANCE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2754-0   RES                    401 MUNICIPAL DR                CHOLMINSKY NEIL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7223          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7265          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2755-0   PC                     7 ROCK RAYMOND RD               CAPORALE NELLO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 720           OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 747           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2756-0   RES                    3611 HAZELWOOD AVE              HIPP DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2757-0   RES  R                 426 BIANCA CIR                  ATL VENTURES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3597          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3692          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2758-0   RES                    69 TOTH AVE                     ARCHEY TODD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2759-0   RES                    71 TOTH AVE                     KARGBO MOSES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5017          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4571          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 306183        OTC                                   84.00-        0.00          84.00-
    2760-0   RES                    212 CARANEL CIR                 THOMPSON JOANNE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2760-0   212 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1067          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2761-0   RES                    222 WESTBURY CT                 PHAM THANH                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26843883      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2282          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2762-0   RES                    74 ASHLEY CT                    KNOX GLORIA D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 337           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.50-        0.00          36.50 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.50-
    2763-0   RES                    3703 COREY LN                   PEPER MICHELE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1929          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2764-0   RES                    1320 OAK ST                     GRAY AUSTIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2765-0   RES                    1333 OLIVE ST                   FANTANAROSA RITA ANN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3286          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3324          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2766-0   PC                     1701 STIRLING ST                DEPEDRO NICHOLAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7257          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2767-0   RES                    2 WILLIAMS WAY                  KITCHENS KAREN A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2767-0   2 WILLIAMS WAY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5009          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2768-0   RES                    278 CARLYN CT                   PRATT THOMAS F                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2769-0   RES                    3203 NORMA DR                   GARDNER, LAUREN A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1443          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 264           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2770-0   PC                     3312 WALNUT ST                  DIMATTEI NICHOLAS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 322           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 328           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2771-0   RES  R                 340 CARLYN CT                   MUIR PETER JR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 011538        FR Sewer        01/30/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2772-0   RES                    3534 LINCOLN HWY                FANTANAROSA CATHERINE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 24314         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 24428         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2773-0   RES                    4 GLEN VIEW LN                  PARDO ARTURO SANTOS                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2774-0   RES                    2538 CLOTHIER ST                PATRAS TRICIA K                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 513           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2774-0   2538 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 516           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2775-0   RES                    201 KATHERINE LN                SAGLIANO NICHOLAS JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2776-0   PC                     47 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            PAPOTTO MARIA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1346          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1372          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2777-0   PC                     218 LOOMIS AVE                  OTT JOHN                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1365          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1382          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2778-0   RES                    3714 LOUANNA AVE                MYERS, SCOTT P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 918           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 922           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2779-0   RES                    1322 LINCOLN HWY                MUELLER NORBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1979          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1961          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2780-0   RES                    114 ARGYLL CT                   SLEDZIONOWSKI, JENNIFER                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 294           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2781-0   RES                    116 BONDSVILLE RD               DEFEO TIMOTHY S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 141           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2781-0   116 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 148           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2782-0   RES                    1400 OAK ST                     LUPACCKINO ERIC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1834          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1838          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2783-0   RES                    215 MEADOW DR                   YOST NORMAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2784-0   RES                    3146 HAZELWOOD AVE              ROLLINSON NORMAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2023          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2785-0   RES                    3730 LOUANNA AVE                HANNUM DENNIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2607          FR Sewer        01/18/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2607          FR Sewer        01/18/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2786-0   RES                    380 ATKINS AVE                  SNELSON COURTNEY L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 131           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2787-0   COM                    470 MANOR AVE                   470 MANOR REALTY LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2788-0   COM                    200 MUNICIPAL DR                B E MANAGEMENT INC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2789-0   COM                    2341 LINCOLN HWY                SHELLER OIL CO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2790-0   RES                    2341 LINCOLN HWY                SHELLER OIL CO OIL OFFICE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2791-0   RES                    101 FOUNDRY ST                  NEWSUAN OLIVIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2791-0   101 FOUNDRY ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   23.20-        4.20-         18.80 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          65.00 
    2792-0   RES                    14 FOX FARM LN                  ZANDEE, PHILIP                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3553          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3558          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2793-0   RES                    91 SIXTEENTH AVE S              GRILLO ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1177          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1187          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2794-0   RES                    38 TOTH AVE                     WESLEY-BAILEY SCEOLA MARIE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 657           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2795-0   RES                    40 TOTH AVE                     WESLEY-BAILEY SCEOLA MARIE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 657           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2796-0   PC                     2746 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          ESTERLY OWEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995908        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995935        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2797-0   COM                    41 BAILEY RD N                  ZHANG LORRAINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2798-0   RES                    14 COURTNEY LN                  GROVE KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 218           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 233           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2799-0   RES                    3304 SUMMIT AVE W               QUIGLEY CHARLES R JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 262           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 277           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2800-0   COM                    4102 EDGES MILL RD              PALACE PACKAGING                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2801-0   RES                    2626 BARCLAY ST                 WOOD JENNIFER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2802-0   RES  R                 2411 WARREN AVE                 RUPRAI PRITHPAL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2803-0   RES                    326 CARLYN CT                   ALDER PATRICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CS               FR Sewer        02/07/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CS               FR Sewer        02/07/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2804-0   RES                    11 MARSHALL CIR                 SHILLADY-LAVALLEY PATRICIA                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996301        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996315        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2805-0   PC                     1407 WALNUT ST                  REYMOS PATRICIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2806-0   RES                    165 APPLEDORE DR                PERNA PATRICIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995786        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2806-0   165 APPLEDORE DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995790        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2807-0   PC                     19 BEAVER RUN RD                HALL PATRICIA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2808-0   RES                    214 MEADOW DR                   JOSEPH PATRICIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2809-0   PC                     220 LOOMIS AVE                  GRUBB PATRICIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2689          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2708          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2810-0   RES                    2560 CLOTHIER ST                GERACE KRISTA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1869          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1870          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2811-0   RES                    313 BAILEY RD N                 CHRUPCALA PATRICIA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89190609      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5588234       ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5588234       ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6665743       ONLINE DB                              0.40-        0.00           1.28 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6665743       ONLINE DB                              1.68-        0.00           0.40-
    2812-0   PC                     3310 HAZELWOOD AVE              SEAGERS PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2813-0   RES                    528 LANCASTER CT                MOLYNEAUX SEAN P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995614        ONLINE LB                             34.10-        0.00          34.10-
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    2813-0   528 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995614        FR Trash        01/29/19              28.90         0.00           5.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995614        FR Trash        01/29/19               5.20-        0.00           5.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       36.80 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995622        ONLINE LB                              1.60-        0.00          35.20 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995622        ONLINE LB                             36.80-        0.00           1.60-
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995626        ONLINE LB                             27.50-        0.00          29.10-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995622        FR Trash        03/18/19               1.60         0.00          27.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995626        FR Trash        04/11/19              27.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995630        ONLINE DB                              4.10-        0.00          37.90 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995630        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.10-
    2814-0   RES                    59 BRIGHTON CT                  TILGHMAN PATRICIA R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1667          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1677          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2815-0   RES                    3107 SUMMIT AVE W               CHARETTE BRENDA L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 396           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 408           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2816-0   RES                    113 GLEN RIDGE DR               CAMPBELL REGINA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4451          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4500          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2817-0   RES                    132 STONEBRIDGE LN              MURPHY PATRICK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           8.57-
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7023          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          21.07-
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7024          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          33.57-
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7025          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          46.07-
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7026          ONLINE LB                              6.07-        0.00          52.14-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7026          ONLINE LB                             12.86-        0.00          65.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7022          FR Trash        12/31/18               8.57         0.00          56.43-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7023          FR Trash        01/15/19              12.50         0.00          43.93-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7024          FR Trash        01/28/19               8.36         0.00          35.57-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7024          FR Trash        01/28/19               4.14-        0.00          35.57-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7025          FR Sewer        02/11/19              12.50-        0.00          48.07-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7025          FR Trash        02/11/19              12.50-        0.00          48.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.07-
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7027          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          18.57-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7028          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          31.07-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7029          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          43.57-
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    2817-0   132 STONEBRIDGE LN              Continued                                                                              
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7030          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          56.07-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7026          FR Trash        02/25/19               6.07         0.00          50.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7027          FR Trash        03/12/19              12.50         0.00          37.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7028          FR Trash        03/25/19              12.50         0.00          25.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7029          FR Sewer        04/08/19              11.64-        0.00          36.64-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7029          FR Trash        04/08/19              12.50-        0.00          36.64-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7030          FR Sewer        04/22/19              12.50-        0.00          49.14-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7030          FR Trash        04/22/19               5.36-        0.00          49.14-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        7.14-
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7031          ONLINE DB                             12.50-        0.00          19.64-
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7033          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          32.14-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7034          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          44.64-
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7035          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          57.14-
    2818-0   PC                     3208 NORMA DR                   CAROSELLA DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999603        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999634        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2819-0   RES                    3209 RAYE RD                    VAN ALLEN JOHN F III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13899271      ONLINE LB                              0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          88.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 20612858      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20612858      ONLINE LB                             33.80-        4.20-          8.20 
    2820-0   RES                    3704 COREY LN                   BRADY, SUZANNE M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1596          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1633          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2821-0   RES                    2719 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          TOVAR CHAD                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2822-0   RES                    101 STONEBRIDGE LN              ANGSTADT ERIC C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2822-0   101 STONEBRIDGE LN              Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1121          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2823-0   PC                     115 BONDSVILLE RD               MICHNUK PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4313          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 4313          FR Sewer        03/11/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2824-0   RES  R                 117 ARGYLL CT                   RUBINSTEIN PAUL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1802          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1816          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2825-0   PC                     138 STONEBRIDGE LN              MCDADE PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1542          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1571          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2826-0   RES                    150 ASCOT CT                    MCFATRIDGE SCOTT W                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 183           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 187           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2827-0   PC                     1505 REED ST                    CIACCIA PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 556           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2828-0   RES                    20 HILLCREST DR                 RAINER PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2829-0   RES                    200 WATSON AVE                  DENNY CARLIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7523          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2829-0   200 WATSON AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7529          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2830-0   RES                    312 ESSEX ST                    ANSKY GERALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2831-0   RES                    221 ATKINS AVE                  MULLIN PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995223        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995228        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995228        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2832-0   RES  R                 2240 MILLER AVE                 ENEA PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1398          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1406          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2833-0   RES                    29 HILLCREST DR                 PADILLA KOREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 291           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 297           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 297           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    2834-0   RES                    310 ADAMS ST                    ROHRMAN PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5080          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5084          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5084          ONLINE DB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    2835-0   PC                     3302 EDGE LN                    GALAJDA PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26875573      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2835-0   3302 EDGE LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27523735      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2836-0   RES                    3306 WINDSOR LN                 KEARNS CARLY R KEARNS RICHARD                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2837-0   RES                    3602 HOMESTEAD LN               TOBELMANN ANDREW L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2051          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2053          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2053          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2838-0   RES                    46 WILLIAMS WAY                 NELMS PAUL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996615        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996641        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2839-0   RES                    534 LANCASTER CT                NILES MATTHEW RUSSELL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995706        ONLINE LB                             37.00-        4.20-          5.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995719        ONLINE DB                              5.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995719        ONLINE DB                             36.20-        0.00           5.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.58           6.38 
    2840-0   RES                    8 HILLCREST DR                  GROFF MATTHEW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 525           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 530           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2841-0   RES                    8 LISA DR                       BOGAN PAUL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 612           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 624           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    2842-0   RES  R                 47 BRIGHTON CT                  PAUL FRANK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2843-0   RES                    9 PAUL NELMS DR                 HOLENSTEIN PAUL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2844-0   RES  R                 3702 BUNGALOW GLADE             PINNIX PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3257          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3295          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2845-0   RES                    3718 BUNGALOW GLADE             PINNIX PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2846-0   RES  R                 3806 NORWOOD AVE                JULIANO PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2069          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2077          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2847-0   RES                    3808 NORWOOD AVE                JULIANO PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2069          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2077          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2848-0   RES                    142 CHESTER CT                  OBEY KUMBA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995329        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995338        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995338        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2849-0   PC                     1608 OLIVE ST                   GRAYBILL PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2849-0   1608 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1948          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1985          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2850-0   RES                    6 HARVEST DR                    BEAUCHAMP GERALD A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2851-0   RES                    106 STONEBRIDGE LN              CAROTENUTO MICHAEL J                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8956          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8989          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2852-0   RES                    100 STONEBRIDGE LN              BRETON JAEMS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2853-0   PC                     13 WILLIAMS WAY                 CONSALVI PETER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2854-0   RES                    1518 WALNUT ST                  O MALLEY PETER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 812           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 812           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2855-0   PC                     1651 REED ST                    MARCINISZYN PETER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4474          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2856-0   RES                    3102 SUMMIT AVE W               DIMATTEI PETER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2856-0   3102 SUMMIT AVE W               Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89493670      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999043        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-          0.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999043        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00          40.32-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2857-0   PC   R                 3307 SUMMIT AVE W               GRANNETINO GERALD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1308          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1308          FR Trash        01/11/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.75-        0.00          37.25 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1342          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1342          FR Trash        03/18/19               4.75         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1381          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2858-0   RES                    350 ESSEX ST                    CASTANEDA RAYNALDO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2859-0   RES                    48 CARLSON WAY                  TAYLOR PETER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995151        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2860-0   RES                    552 LLOYD AVE N                 NERL GABRIELLE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2861-0   RES                    11 HARVEST DR                   DIMAIO PETER M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7178          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7218          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2862-0   PC                     3719 HAZELWOOD AVE              DULI PETER SR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3518          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2862-0   3719 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3540          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2863-0   RES                    1500 HARMONY ST E               MECKSAY PHETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2832          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2845          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2864-0   RES                    37 NANCY LN                     LAMANTIA, NICOLAS S                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 180           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 183           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2865-0   RES                    205 THORNRIDGE DR               CHOUINARD PHILIP                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2866-0   RES                    3 BEAVER RUN RD                 KLINE PHILIP                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6672          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6681          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2867-0   RES                    3812 LOUANNA AVE                HUYARD STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1271          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1310          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2868-0   RES                    421 BIANCA CIR                  HOKE PHILIP                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1280          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1290          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2869-0   RES                    2 LISA DR                       TILGHMAN PHILIP JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3237          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2869-0   2 LISA DR                       Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2870-0   RES                    256 PARK DR                     WATTS AMIE J                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2871-0   RES                    116 LARSON DR                   DIAZ, NOEMI                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1326          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1338          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2872-0   PC                     230 THORNRIDGE DR               GULLI PIETRO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1093          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1101          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2873-0   RES                    3612 HOMESTEAD LN               COULTER CLARENCE W                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2874-0   RES                    431 BONDSVILLE RD               ANIMAL CLINIC AT THORNDALE PC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2875-0   PC                     1 MAGNOLIA CT                   BAHAL PREM                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995376        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995131        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2876-0   RES  R                 2 ELIZABETH CT                  BAHAL PREM                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995377        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995132        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2877-0   RES  R                 3809 HUMPTON RD N               CSC2 EQUITY LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2878-0   RES  R                 3811 HUMPTON RD N               CSC2 EQUITY LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2879-0   RES  R                 3813 HUMPTON RD N               CSC2 EQUITY LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2880-0   RES  R                 3815 HUMPTON RD N               CSC2 EQUITY LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2881-0   RES  R                 3817 HUMPTON RD N               CSC2 EQUITY LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2882-0   RES  R                 134 ASCOT CT                    HENRY NNEKA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2883-0   PC                     56 NANCY LN                     LAKHANPAL PREM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 825           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 840           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2884-0   RES                    3000 ZINN RD                    LEVIN GARY PRO-SPECS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2885-0   COM                    230 BARLEY SHEAF RD             THREADED SCREW, PRODUCTS                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2886-0   COM                    3506 LINCOLN HWY                STEELE, ROBERT A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2887-0   RES                    27 CARLSON WAY                  NGUYEN QUY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7286          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7291          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2888-0   RES                    435 BIANCA CIR                  MURRAY JOSEPH IV                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 171           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2889-0   RES  R                 214 WESTBURY CT                 SALEH RAAD                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2889-0   214 WESTBURY CT                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10743742      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18263309      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2890-0   RES                    713 SUZANNE DR                  GRANIERI LEO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2145          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2891-0   PC                     3301 SUMMIT AVE W               KURTZ COMMONS RACHEL                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3679          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3707          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2892-0   COM                    3303 LINCOLN HWY                KELLY MORRIS LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2893-0   RES                    1635 LINCOLN HWY                CHES CO INT UNIT, RAISING DOUG                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2894-0   RES                    415 BIANCA CIR                  ARYA RAJENDER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 304           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2895-0   RES                    47 NANCY LN                     DISANTO DANIEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 71696844      ONLINE LB                             14.00-        0.00          14.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 71696844      FR Trash        01/11/19              14.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 89034648      ONLINE LB                             11.50-        0.00          30.50 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89034648      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          11.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 89034648      FR Trash        03/18/19              11.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3652732       ONLINE LB                             11.50-        0.00          30.50 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3652732       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          11.50-
    2896-0   PC   R                 1410 STIRLING ST                HENSON ROBERT J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2896-0   1410 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2897-0   RES                    2212 HARTLEY AVE                JENNINGS, RONALD D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2012          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   103.00-        0.00         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2012          FR Sewer        01/25/19              40.00-        0.00         143.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2012          FR Trash        01/25/19               2.00-        0.00         143.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      101.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2012          FR Trash        01/25/19              63.00         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2012          FR Trash        01/25/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2040          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   208.00-        0.00         204.00-
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2040          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00         208.00-
    2898-0   RES                    290 WATSON AVE                  PERRY STEVE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2899-0   RES  R                 2535 ESSEX ST                   LAKHANPAL AJAY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10591373      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19133525      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2900-0   RES                    3305 HAZELWOOD AVE              SEMPLE RALPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6052          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6074          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2901-0   RES                    280 WATSON AVE                  JILEK RALPH E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6116          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2902-0   RES                    2737 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          TORRES ERIBERTO                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2903-0   RES                    14 MARSHALL CIR                 HAERTTER DONALD R JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2903-0   14 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 262           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 278           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2904-0   PC                     379 NORTON AVE                  LALONDE RANDI                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995748        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995761        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2905-0   RES                    10 HARVEST DR                   WARD THOMAS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3602          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3602          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3616          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3624          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3624          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2906-0   RES                    24 WILLIAMS WAY                 BROWN RANDY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9966793       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17653597      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2907-0   RES                    438 BIANCA CIR                  NOFSINGER RALPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 276           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 276           FR Sewer        04/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2908-0   RES                    131 AMBROSE AVE                 MADANAT RASMI                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3067          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3108          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2909-0   RES                    3333 HAZELWOOD AVE              PAEZ RAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2909-0   3333 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2910-0   RES                    9 NANCY LN                      MYNATT RAY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 762           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 780           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2911-0   RES                    3307 SYLVAN RD                  FAGGIOLI ERNEST JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8488          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8527          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2912-0   RES                    13 GLEN RIDGE DR                SEACE RAYMOND                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 442           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 461           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2913-0   PC                     19 HILLCREST DR                 TALUCCI RAYMOND                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3841          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3861          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2914-0   PC                     223 THORNRIDGE DR               EDGE DRINDA M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2915-0   RES                    3300 NORMA DR                   PERRI RAYMOND                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2916-0   RES                    350 SHERRY LN                   POTTS MATTHEW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 426           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 431           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2917-0   RES                    434 BIANCA CIR                  THOMPSON MAUREEN A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2123          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2136          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2136          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2918-0   COM                    3905 LINCOLN HWY                PRECISION REALTY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2919-0   COM                    500 MEADOWLAKE DR               PRESERVE AT MILLTOWN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2920-0   RES                    3809 JEWELL AVE                 LYONS REGINA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3135          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3146          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2921-0   RES                    2578 CLOTHIER ST                BRICKUS REGINALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         148.31-
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996115        ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00         185.81-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996116        ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00         223.31-
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996117        ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00         260.81-
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996118        ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00         298.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996111        FR Trash        11/20/18              35.81         0.00         262.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996112        FR Sewer        12/03/18              10.31-        0.00         272.81-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996112        FR Trash        12/03/18              31.69-        0.00         272.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      230.81-
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996119        ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00         268.31-
  03/11/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 996119        ONLINE LB                             37.50         0.00         230.81-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996120        ONLINE LB                             22.50-        0.00         253.31-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996112        FR Trash        12/03/18               5.81         0.00         247.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996113        FR Trash        12/14/18              19.69         0.00         227.81-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996113        FR Trash        12/14/18              17.81-        0.00         227.81-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996114        FR Sewer        12/28/18              24.19-        0.00         252.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
    2922-0   COM                    1951 LINCOLN HWY                NEWBOURNE LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2923-0   RES                    7 LYNN BLVD                     BUTLER ROBERT JOHN III                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 108           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2924-0   PC                     17 BROOKS LN                    CLARK DOROTHY NIXON                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2925-0   RES                    270 MEADOW DR                   VAUSE JOHNIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1413          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1431          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1431          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2926-0   RES                    3615 LINCOLN HWY                HANSCOM ALFRED, REP RESOURCES                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2927-0   RES                    2705 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MORALES REUBEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5367          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5404          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2928-0   RES                    1609 OLIVE ST                   RODRIGUEZ REYNALDO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8907          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8927          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2929-0   RES                    208 KATHERINE LN                CHRISTIAN, JOAN L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2930-0   RES                    15 MARSHALL CIR                 ZAHURANEC STEVEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1472          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1475          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    2931-0   RES                    103 BONDSVILLE RD               MILNE RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2931-0   103 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6999233       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6999233       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2932-0   PC                     122 ARGYLL CT                   HAMMOND RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3713          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3734          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2933-0   RES                    3506 HAZELWOOD AVE              LINDQUIST ANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          30.00-
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995412        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          45.00-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995419        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          60.00-
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995423        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          75.00-
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995427        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          90.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995406        FR Trash        12/14/18              15.00         0.00          75.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995409        FR Trash        12/28/18              15.00         0.00          60.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995412        FR Sewer        01/14/19               1.03-        0.00          61.03-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995412        FR Trash        01/14/19              15.00-        0.00          61.03-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995419        FR Sewer        01/29/19              15.00-        0.00          76.03-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995419        FR Trash        01/29/19              10.97-        0.00          76.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.03-
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995430        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          49.03-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995435        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          64.03-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995438        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          79.03-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995443        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          94.03-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995419        FR Trash        01/29/19               4.03         0.00          90.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995423        FR Trash        02/12/19              15.00         0.00          75.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995427        FR Trash        02/25/19              13.97         0.00          61.03-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995427        FR Trash        02/25/19               1.03-        0.00          61.03-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995430        FR Sewer        03/08/19              15.00-        0.00          76.03-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995430        FR Trash        03/08/19              15.00-        0.00          76.03-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995435        FR Sewer        03/25/19              10.97-        0.00          87.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       45.00-
  05/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995446        ONLINE DB                             15.00-        0.00          60.00-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995449        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          75.00-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995455        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00          90.00-
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995458        ONLINE LB                             15.00-        0.00         105.00-
    2934-0   RES                    135 STONEBRIDGE LN              TATUM JOSEPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5692          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5716          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2935-0   PC                     1415 OAK ST                     POFF RICHARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2935-0   1415 OAK ST                     Continued                                                                              
  01/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4940          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.83-        0.00           4.83-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 4940          FR Trash        01/02/19               4.83         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4641          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5045          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2936-0   PC                     1511 STIRLING ST                SKONICZIN RICHARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6249          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6279          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2937-0   RES                    1610 OLIVE ST                   BULJEVICH LADISLAO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2938-0   RES                    18 BEAVER RUN RD                DELLICOMPAGNI JOSEPH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995121        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995125        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2939-0   RES                    18 COURTNEY LN                  KECK RICHARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 335           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 362           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2940-0   RES                    228 TURNBERRY DR                SLOKOM RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3917          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3931          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2941-0   RES                    25 WILLIAMS WAY                 KOEBERLE JONNIE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1919          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1919          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    2942-0   RES  R                 2537 ESSEX ST                   SHELTON MATTHEW S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2943-0   RES                    2628 BARCLAY ST                 SEGARRA ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2944-0   RES                    2706 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MCHUGH RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3213          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3245          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2945-0   RES                    28 MARSHALL CIR                 PALMER RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8167          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8167          FR Trash        01/24/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8167          FR Trash        01/24/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8189          ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8189          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8190          ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8189          FR Trash        03/08/19              12.50         0.00          39.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8189          FR Trash        03/08/19              38.00-        0.00          39.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8190          FR Sewer        03/15/19               1.00-        0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8190          FR Trash        03/15/19               1.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8210          ONLINE DB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8210          ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8216          ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          51.50-
    2946-0   RES                    3 GLEN RIDGE DR                 BANDLER WILHELMINA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 177           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 177           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2947-0   RES                    3 MARSHALL DR                   WILLARD RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996637        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    2947-0   3 MARSHALL DR                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996665        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2948-0   RES                    306 CARLYN CT                   MCCULLOUGH ERIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995981        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995993        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2949-0   RES                    315 JENNIFER DR                 WITKOWSKI RICHARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996751        OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996783        otc                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996783        otc                                   40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    2950-0   RES                    3204 SUMMIT AVE W               DONNACHIE DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995652        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995670        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2951-0   PC                     3207 NORMA DR                   PRIMANTI RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3528          ONLINE LB                             48.35-        0.00          48.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3528          FR Trash        01/22/19               8.35         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3528          FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3562          ONLINE LB                             47.35-        0.00          45.35-
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3562          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          47.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3562          FR Trash        03/22/19               9.35         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3562          FR Trash        03/22/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3598          ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2952-0   RES                    321 ASTOR CT                    DOLO FRANK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74641206      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74641206      FR Trash        01/28/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74641206      FR Trash        01/28/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 96657042      ONLINE LB                             53.90-        0.00          51.70-
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 96657042      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         53.90-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 96657042      FR Trash        04/15/19               9.10         0.00          44.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 96657042      FR Trash        04/15/19              42.00-        0.00          44.80-
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    2952-0   321 ASTOR CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.80-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 35214342      ONLINE DB                             55.00-        0.00          57.80-
    2953-0   RES                    3212 WINDSOR LN                 RISSEL RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3654          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1848          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2954-0   RES                    3260 WALNUT ST                  KLEINFELTER LYNN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4694          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4729          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4729          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    2955-0   RES                    362 JENNIFER DR                 CLANCY RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4127          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4179          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2956-0   PC                     39 BRIGHTON CT                  POWELL RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 700           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 725           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2957-0   RES                    401 BAKER LN                    GRAHAM AARON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 358           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 371           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2958-0   RES                    403 BARLEY SHEAF RD             ACCESS RE HOLDINGS                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13633         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 13802         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2959-0   RES                    404 BAKER LN                    BOYCE RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    2959-0   404 BAKER LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2584          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2584          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2960-0   RES                    410 DEVON CT                    ZURATT RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4481          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2961-0   RES  R                 455 DELPHI CT                   DOMSOHN JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    2962-0   RES                    476 DEVON CT                    SALMONS HEATHER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995014        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995018        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2963-0   RES                    5 BEAVER RUN RD                 HUSBAND RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10649623      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19013216      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2964-0   RES                    514 LANCASTER CT                PESZKO DARRIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3999          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4018          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2965-0   RES                    53 NANCY LN                     HERR SAMUEL HERR KARRI                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 37456         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1332          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1332          FR Trash        03/25/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1332          FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2966-0   RES                    54 CARLSON WAY                  URBAN RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2966-0   54 CARLSON WAY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996380        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996399        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2967-0   RES                    568 LANCASTER CT                MUCKLEY MICHAEL A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74848056      ONLINE LB                             56.50-        0.00          56.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74848056      FR Trash        01/28/19               6.50         0.00          50.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74848056      FR Trash        01/28/19              42.00-        0.00          50.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.00-
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 95905879      ONLINE LB                            109.00-        0.00         117.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 74848056      FR Trash        01/28/19               8.00         0.00         109.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 95905879      FR Sewer        04/11/19              42.00-        0.00         151.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      109.00-
    2968-0   PC                     6 BEAVER RUN RD                 SHERTZER RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6640          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6662          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2969-0   RES  R                 120 ARGYLL CT                   CARBO RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6660          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6687          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2970-0   PC                     6 WILLIAMS WAY                  CARBO RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6661          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6688          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2971-0   RES                    606 MORGAN DR E                 FLANDERS RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996424        ONLINE LB                              0.45-        0.00           0.45-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996424        FR Trash        01/22/19               0.45         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996452        ONLINE LB                             41.56-        0.00           0.44 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996479        ONLINE LB                              0.39-        0.00           0.05 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.04           0.09 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996479        ONLINE LB                              0.44-        0.04-          0.39-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996479        FR Trash        04/01/19               0.39         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996499        ONLINE LB                              0.39-        0.00          41.61 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996499        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.39-



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 354  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2972-0   RES                    2574 DUPONT ST                  CURCIO ALEXANDER B                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1343          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1372          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2973-0   RES                    1310 STIRLING ST                MCBRIDE RICHARD JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2974-0   RES                    2734 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          GOMEZ CHRISTOPHER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11718873      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19085562      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2975-0   RES                    61 NANCY LN                     ELY REBECCA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2976-0   RES                    3731 LOUANNA AVE                PETERSON RICK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26892548      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27561259      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2977-0   PC                     38 SEVENTEENTH AVE S            MARINA RITA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6728          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6767          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2978-0   COM                    1809 LINCOLN HWY                PIZZA HUT/JNP FOODS PH028201                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2979-0   COM                    1807 LINCOLN HWY                WAYNEMORE ASSOCIATES                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2980-0   RES                    1 MARSHALL CIR                  BISIGNARO ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2980-0   1 MARSHALL CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996117        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996138        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2981-0   RES                    101 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           AULT ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2017          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2022          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2022          FR Trash        04/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    2982-0   RES                    104 LARSON DR                   HERNANDEZ JOSE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 258           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2983-0   RES                    5013 DEER DR                    LUEBBERS ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2984-0   RES                    113 ARGYLL CT                   THOMPSON KIDADA E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5719926       ONLINE LB                              0.18-        0.00           0.18-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5719926       FR Trash        02/19/19               0.18         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10935239      ONLINE LB                              0.18-        0.00          41.82 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10935239      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.18-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10935239      FR Trash        03/25/19               0.18         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18792979      ONLINE LB                              0.18-        0.00          41.82 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18792979      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.18-
    2985-0   RES                    114 LARSON DR                   LADY, WAYNE STEVEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 127           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 193           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.25-        0.00          41.75 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 193           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.25-
    2986-0   RES  R                 54 TOTH AVE                     BREUNINGER ROBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2986-0   54 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2926          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2934          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2987-0   RES                    56 TOTH AVE                     BREUNINGER ROBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2926          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2934          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2988-0   RES                    116 CHESTER CT                  POSEY, NICOLE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 515           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 516           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2989-0   RES                    116 STONEBRIDGE LN              WAMBOLD ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4590          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2990-0   RES                    124 STONEBRIDGE LN              MCKINNEY ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9649323       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    2991-0   RES                    80 ASHLEY CT                    KASH MARIA W                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 145           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 135           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2992-0   RES                    131 LARSON DR                   BUCHOVECKY CHRISTINE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 867           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 888           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2993-0   PC                     1411 WALNUT ST                  BRUNO MARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    2993-0   1411 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4465          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 303475        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2994-0   PC                     1417 OLIVE ST                   ZAZO ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2378          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2579          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2995-0   RES                    150 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           MOORE RUSSELL H                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2996-0   PC                     1501 STIRLING ST                RICE ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    2997-0   RES                    1502 OLIVE ST                   ERICKSON ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4175          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4207          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2998-0   RES                    1515 WALNUT ST                  CALLE ALVARO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1463          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1484          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2999-0   RES                    16 GLEN VIEW LN                 JACKSON ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4602          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4616          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3000-0   RES                    1704 STIRLING ST                MIRANDA LUIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 100035        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3000-0   1704 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 100036        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3001-0   RES                    18 HILLCREST DR                 ALLEN ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2384          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3002-0   RES  R                 17 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998640        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998737        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3003-0   RES  R                 19 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998641        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998738        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3004-0   RES                    21 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998643        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998740        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3005-0   RES  R                 23 TOTH AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998644        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998741        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3006-0   RES                    1800 CREST DR                   KINGDON PAMELA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1260          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 366           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3007-0   RES                    20 JOSEPH CT                    HART ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7154          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7172          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3008-0   RES                    20 WILLIAMS WAY                 EBERLY ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    3.84-        4.20-         38.16 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       80.16 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          84.36 
    3009-0   PC                     206 WESTBURY CT                 RUSK ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2267          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2277          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3010-0   PC                     208 MEADOW DR                   JOHNSON ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 666           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 669           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3011-0   RES                    212 WESTBURY CT                 WALKER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4296          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4302          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3012-0   RES  R                 37 FOUNDRY ST                   COBLE CHRISTOPHER W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3013-0   RES  R                 39 FOUNDRY ST                   COBLE CHRISTOPHER W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3014-0   RES  R                 41 FOUNDRY ST                   COBLE CHRISTOPHER W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1042          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3015-0   RES  R                 43 FOUNDRY ST                   COBLE CHRISTOPHER W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3016-0   RES                    218 CARANEL CIR                 JOHNSON SHAUNA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3017-0   PC                     223 ATKINS AVE                  BAYNARD ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6270          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6305          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3018-0   RES                    227 THIRTEENTH AVE S            LANE JONATHAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3019-0   RES                    242 THORNRIDGE DR               BAGENT STEPHEN III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995293        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3020-0   RES                    246 PARK DR                     STANFORD ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3021-0   RES                    2527 CLOTHIER ST                BOWMAN CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 136           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3022-0   RES                    2548 CLOTHIER ST                SAYLOR ADAM R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3022-0   2548 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3023-0   RES                    2742 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          TREZISE ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 125           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3024-0   RES                    301 JENNIFER DR                 TANSY EILEEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 430           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
    3025-0   RES                    3204 EDGE LN                    JOHNSON JAMES R III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1303          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1316          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3026-0   RES                    3206 WINDSOR LN                 KUJAWA ALAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524105955    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531338749    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3027-0   PC                     3209 NORMA DR                   BAMMER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 964           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 335           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3028-0   RES                    323 JENNIFER DR                 CALLE MAYRA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 861           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 861           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 861           FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 786           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3029-0   RES                    1 NANCY LN                      MUNRO BEULAH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3030-0   PC                     326 ESSEX ST                    THOMAS ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 717           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6857          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3031-0   RES                    3301 WINDSOR LN                 BUTTERFIELD JAMES                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3032-0   RES                    3316 SYLVAN RD                  BOHS DENNIS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         370.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995802        FR Trash        11/28/16              10.30         0.00         360.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995816        FR Trash        12/27/16               1.20         0.00         359.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995816        FR Trash        12/27/16              42.00-        0.00         359.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      317.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995816        FR Trash        12/27/16               8.30         0.00         309.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995828        FR Trash        01/27/17               3.20         0.00         305.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995828        FR Trash        01/27/17              42.00-        0.00         305.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      263.80-
    3033-0   PC                     3409 EDGE LN                    TRITT ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1406          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1416          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3034-0   RES                    348 CARLYN CT                   DEGARMO SETH L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3035-0   RES                    3539 HUMPTON RD                 REDMOND ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3035-0   3539 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3036-0   RES                    3611 HOMESTEAD LN               SCHURIG GREGORY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995731        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995751        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3037-0   RES                    3628 LINCOLN HWY                SCHMIDT ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3372          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3394          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3038-0   COM  R                 3628 LINCOLN HWY                SCHMIDT ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3039-0   RES                    3647 BUNGALOW GLADE             LESLIE ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 101           FR Trash        03/18/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3040-0   PC                     3706 NORWOOD AVE                TARLECKI ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 396           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 429           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3041-0   RES                    2571 DUPONT ST                  PADILLA MARISOL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903040010    ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1905160010    ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905160010    ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3042-0   RES                    3801 NORWOOD AVE                PAGAN MARTIN SANTOS                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    3042-0   3801 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3043-0   RES  R                 13 BRIGHTON CT                  MALONE ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1284          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1286          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3044-0   RES  R                 405 BONDSVILLE RD               MILLER CHESTER A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 121           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0127          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3045-0   RES                    405 MUNICIPAL DR                DELISE ALLEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1138          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1138          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1138          FR Trash        03/27/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    3046-0   RES                    41 NANCY LN                     HORN ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    54.13-        0.00          54.13-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 119           FR Trash        01/07/19               8.86         0.00          45.27-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 119           FR Trash        01/07/19              42.00-        0.00          45.27-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.27-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 119           FR Trash        01/07/19               3.27         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.63-        0.00          40.37 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           1.63-
    3047-0   PC                     411 BARLEY SHEAF RD             STEELE ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3048-0   RES                    412 ADAMS ST                    PRIME HOME INVESTMENTS LLC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 250351        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 250538        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3049-0   RES                    418 BIANCA CIR                  XU ZHIBIN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 331           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3050-0   RES                    4206 HAZELWOOD AVE              BLAKE, JARED                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 342           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 350           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3051-0   PC                     43 WILLIAMS WAY                 FLANNERY ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3052-0   RES                    48 MARSHALL CIR                 FERNHOLZ ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3053-0   PC                     501 MUNICIPAL DR                POTOSKY, ROBIN M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1190          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1196          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3054-0   RES                    507 BAILEY RD N                 WILLIAMS ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 763           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 793           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3055-0   RES                    584 LLOYD AVE N                 HETZEL ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996551        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996575        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3056-0   RES                    605 BAILEY RD N                 ALBRIGHT JAMES P JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 229           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 247           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3057-0   RES                    607 NORMA DR                    HUMPHRIES, CHRISTOPHER                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995018        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995019        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995019        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3058-0   RES                    7 BRIGHTON CT                   TONEY DINITA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3059-0   PC                     703 MORGAN DR W                 MALIK ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6869          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6835          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3060-0   RES                    8 COURTNEY LN                   DARDARIS ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 524           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 564           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3061-0   RES  R                 104 ARGYLL CT                   ASTROGROUP LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3062-0   RES                    42 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROP LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3062-0   42 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3063-0   RES  R                 44 FOUNDRY ST                   TMB WILMANAGE PROP LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3064-0   RES  R                 201 EMBREEVILLE RD              STASEN AMY A STASEN EDWARD G                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 121           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3065-0   RES  R                 201 EMBREEVILLE RD              STASEN AMY A STASEN EDWARD G                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 124           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3066-0   RES  R                 201 EMBREEVILLE RD              STASEN AMY A STASEN EDWARD G                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 118           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3067-0   RES  R                 201 EMBREEVILLE RD              STASEN AMY A STASEN EDWARD G                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 122           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3068-0   RES                    3303 EDGE LN                    SPINA GREGORY J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3069-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3069-0   4120 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3070-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3071-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3072-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3073-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3074-0   RES  R                 4120 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11038         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6604          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3075-0   RES                    4207 LINCOLN HWY                WIGGINS ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6578          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3075-0   4207 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6598          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3076-0   RES                    3610 LOUANNA AVE                PITTMAN CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995040        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995045        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995045        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995046        ONLINE LB                              1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3077-0   RES                    57 NANCY LN                     NELSON ROBERT II                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5348          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995736        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3078-0   RES                    3203 WINDSOR LN                 KELLY, EILEEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3079-0   RES                    3308 HUMPTON RD                 BYRNES ROBERT JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1177          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1192          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3080-0   RES                    472 DEVON CT                    AREF KARIM A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3081-0   RES                    218 THORNRIDGE DR               WINDISCH ROBERT M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3272          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3272          OTC                                   41.80-        0.00           0.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.22 
    3082-0   PC                     1403 WALNUT ST                  DECKER JEREMIAH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3082-0   1403 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 583           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531534505    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3083-0   RES  R                 153 APPLEDORE DR                RAEZER FRANK L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995472        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 305090        OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 305090        OTC                                   41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 305085        OTC                                    0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3084-0   RES                    2528 CLOTHIER ST                TAYLOR ROBIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3085-0   RES                    218 WESTBURY CT                 ZABAT EDNA C ZABAT ENRICO A                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          84.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 002722        FR Trash        11/13/18              33.70         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 002722        FR Trash        11/13/18              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 002722        FR Trash        11/13/18               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7117          ONLINE DB                              4.15-        0.00          37.85 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7117          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.15-
    3086-0   RES                    202 CARLYN CT                   THOMAS MARSHA A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3565          otc                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3087-0   RES                    389 LOOMIS AVE                  KOVACH STEPHANIE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3088-0   PC                     130 TURNBERRY DR                WATSON ROBERT T JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999402        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3088-0   130 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999446        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3089-0   RES                    714 SPRINGFIELD CT              HINCHEY DEBORAH F                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995096        ONLINE LB                              3.25-        0.00           3.25-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995096        FR Trash        01/15/19               3.25         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995099        ONLINE LB                              3.25-        0.00          38.75 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995099        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           3.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995099        FR Trash        03/04/19               3.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995106        ONLINE LB                              0.82-        0.00          45.38 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995106        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.82-
    3090-0   RES                    260 THORNRIDGE DR               MEACHAM ROGER JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6872          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6903          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3091-0   RES  R                 449 BIANCA CIR                  GORDON GARY D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995616        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995616        FR Trash        01/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995630        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995630        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995630        FR Trash        03/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995642        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995642        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
    3092-0   RES  R                 209 ANDREW RD                   KOHLI HEMANT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 117           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3093-0   RES                    214 ANDREW RD                   PHILLIPS ROLAND                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3094-0   RES                    141 LOOMIS AVE                  DUNLAP LAWRENCE J JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3094-0   141 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3095-0   PC                     29 CARLSON WAY                  GULATI KRISHAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3317          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.83-        0.00           4.83-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3317          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.83         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3340          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3096-0   RES                    444 BIANCA CIR                  LIBO-ON ROMEO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3781          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3787          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3097-0   RES                    1511 OAK ST                     HOLMES DINA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4170          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3098-0   RES  R                 1512 STIRLING ST                GUERRERA, JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1322          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3099-0   RES                    204 MEADOW DR                   MCCOMSEY RONALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996212        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996241        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3100-0   RES                    21 MARSHALL CIR                 MILLER RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7114          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7156          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3101-0   RES  R                 2536 DUPONT ST                  PROSKINE MICHAEL T                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3101-0   2536 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6037          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6044          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-          0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6044          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00          40.32-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.68 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6057          ONLINE LB                              0.88-        0.00           0.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
    3102-0   PC                     2573 CLOTHIER ST                THOMAS RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6797          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6827          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3103-0   RES                    271 WATSON AVE                  HEISTAND BRUCE E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3104-0   RES                    3209 WINDSOR LN                 PATEL, SHAILESH K                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996220        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996264        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3105-0   RES                    3214 EDGE LN                    OPORTO ANDRE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1313          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1317          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3106-0   RES                    3251 HAZELWOOD AVE              JOHNSON RONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10264829      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17710518      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3107-0   PC                     3300 EDGE LN                    RUTH RONALD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3107-0   3300 EDGE LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3108-0   PC                     3308 SYLVAN RD                  TYSON RONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6409          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6429          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3109-0   RES                    3309 WINDSOR LN                 DIGIORGI CARLO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 561           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 579           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3110-0   PC                     3715 NORWOOD AVE                URBINE RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2735          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2746          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3111-0   RES                    38 CARLSON WAY                  BEAN, JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 967           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 972           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3112-0   RES                    3803 LOUANNA AVE                BEECHER RONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 434           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 443           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3113-0   RES                    2569 DUPONT ST                  PACANA ARYN MARIE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7125613       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    3114-0   RES                    3905 LINCOLN HWY                HARRIS RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3115-0   RES                    400 EMBREEVILLE RD W            BARLOW RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3115-0   400 EMBREEVILLE RD W            Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6790          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6815          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3116-0   RES                    404 MUNICIPAL DR                PARR RONALD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995623        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995652        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3117-0   RES                    506 LANCASTER CT                FORWARD MICHELLE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 693           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 704           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3118-0   RES                    711 SUZANNE DR                  HAMERLA RONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1571819       ONLINE LB                            164.80-        0.00         168.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1571819       FR Sewer        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         210.80-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1571819       FR Sewer        01/15/19               7.10-        0.00         175.90-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1571819       FR Trash        01/15/19              34.90-        0.00         175.90-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      133.90-
    3119-0   RES  R                 2545 CLOTHIER ST                MCNALLY DANIEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3120-0   RES                    28 TOTH AVE                     FORTE TERRANCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1628          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3121-0   PC                     3527 NORWOOD AVE                WRIGHT ROSE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4729          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4751          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3122-0   RES                    3815 LOUANNA AVE                DILLON LEO J IV                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3122-0   3815 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 668           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 141204        OTC                                   84.00-        0.00          84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 141204        FR Sewer        04/18/19              42.00-        0.00         126.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00-
    3123-0   PC                     606 NORMA DR                    REID ROSE                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4396          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4426          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3124-0   RES  R                 54 NANCY LN                     BARTLING KATHRYN MARIE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 247           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 247           FR Sewer        04/15/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3125-0   RES                    377 ADAMS ST                    CONWAY ROSEMARY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995544        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995551        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3126-0   RES                    64 NANCY LN                     TANG XIAOLU                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10773820      ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18650881      ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18650881      ONLINE LB                             41.06-        0.00           0.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.03 
    3127-0   PC                     3308 EDGE LN                    HOOPES ROWLAND                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10223         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10248         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3128-0   RES                    1407 OAK ST                     JARILLO-CHAVEZ ALFONSO                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3128-0   1407 OAK ST                     Continued                                                                              
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3129-0   RES                    1812 CREST DR                   GLICK AARON & BARBARA                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8126          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8148          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3130-0   RES                    2245 HARTLEY AVE                FAHNESTOCK KURTIS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5168          ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5168          FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5210          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5251          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3131-0   RES                    258 HEATHER CT                  GABRIELLE NICHOLAS                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523704381    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531262077    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3132-0   RES                    404 DEVON CT                    ZALONIS, ANDREW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880058        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880059        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880062        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3133-0   RES                    5002 DEER DR                    LAMPE ROY                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3134-0   RES                    542 LANCASTER CT                ROBINSON RUBEN JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3134-0   542 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 23            OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 23            OTC                                   34.80-        4.20-          7.20 
    3135-0   PC                     2710 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          QUICK RUBY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2293          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2318          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3136-0   COM                    43 BAILEY RD N                  PRONTO BISTRO   (RUFFINI'S)                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3137-0   RES  R                 1802 CREST DR                   MASINO JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5617870       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5617870       FR Trash        02/15/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5617870       FR Trash        02/15/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13951261      ONLINE LB                             50.40-        0.00          48.20-
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13951261      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         50.40-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 13951261      FR Trash        04/15/19              12.60         0.00          37.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 13951261      FR Trash        04/15/19              37.80-        0.00          37.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 21997997      ONLINE LB                             49.19-        0.00          44.57-
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 21997997      ONLINE LB                              4.20-        0.42-         49.19-
    3138-0   RES                    3265 WALNUT ST                  GRAY RUSSELL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3112          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3112          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3112          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3176          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3139-0   RES                    548 LLOYD AVE N                 PIERSOL RUSSELL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5795          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5812          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3140-0   RES                    9 INGLESIDE DR                  DEMARCO KYLE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995085        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3140-0   9 INGLESIDE DR                  Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995086        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3141-0   RES                    1412 HARMONY ST E               NORMAN CHONG H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3142-0   RES                    224 WESTBURY CT                 WILLARD RUTH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4309          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4323          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3143-0   RES                    1309 OAK ST                     SHUTS CHRISTIAN G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7049          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7049          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3144-0   RES                    95 SIXTEENTH AVE S              MILLER KATE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 338           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 339           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3145-0   RES                    1507 OAK ST                     ARASIN S DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3531          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3557          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3146-0   COM                    3239 LINCOLN HWY                SALLY BEAUTY CO 1938                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3147-0   RES                    3210 WINDSOR LN                 HASHEM SAMIR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3148-0   RES                    15 GLEN VIEW LN                 MATIKA, MARTIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3148-0   15 GLEN VIEW LN                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7058          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7067          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3149-0   PC                     1708 OLIVE ST                   RANDALL SANDRA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2410          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3150-0   RES                    171 LOOMIS AVE                  SEMPLE DEBORA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3151-0   PC                     201 MARSHALLTON RD              MOORE SAMUEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4634          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4657          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3152-0   RES  R                 3816 HAZELWOOD AVE              MOORE SAMUEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4634          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4657          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3153-0   RES                    220 CARLYN CT                   MCCARTHY BEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1344          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1344          FR Trash        01/14/19               0.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1305          DNB Elect payment                      0.19-        0.00          46.01 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1305          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.19-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1305          FR Trash        04/05/19               0.19         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1310          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3154-0   RES                    2427 LONGVIEW DR                BOYD PHILLIP F                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3154-0   2427 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3155-0   RES                    25 QUARRY ST                    SINGLETON DAVID & LILA                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3156-0   RES  R                 27 QUARRY ST                    SINGLETON DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3157-0   RES  R                 328 ESSEX ST                    BOTCHWAY SAMUEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880028        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880032        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3158-0   RES                    468 DEVON CT                    ANDERSON PATRICK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 751           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3159-0   RES                    748 SPRINGFIELD CT              NOEL SAMUEL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5471          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5499          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3160-0   RES                    303 ESSEX ST                    MADANAT QAIN J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CS               FR Sewer        01/10/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                  103.00-        0.00         101.00-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         103.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CS               FR Trash        03/25/19              63.00         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CS               FR Trash        03/25/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                  103.00-        0.00         101.00-
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         103.00-
    3161-0   RES                    131 FOUNDRY ST                  HALLMAN CALVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3161-0   131 FOUNDRY ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3162-0   RES                    224 THORNRIDGE DR               ESSL ROBERT F JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 874           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 895           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3163-0   RES                    3539 HAZELWOOD AVE              COLLINS, FOREST & TOWANDA                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999251        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999253        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3164-0   RES  R                 638 LANCASTER CT                STOWELL SANDRA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3165-0   PC                     1312 OAK ST                     PISCOGLIO SANTE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 15776         FR Sewer        03/18/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3166-0   PC                     8 ASHLEY CT                     JONES SARA I                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3519          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3167-0   RES                    11 GLEN RIDGE DR                HAYMAN SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 331           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 337           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 337           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3168-0   RES                    114 STONEBRIDGE LN              ALMADANAT RAMEZ F                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3168-0   114 STONEBRIDGE LN              Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7519          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7528          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3169-0   RES                    1500 OLIVE ST                   STELLATO SCOTT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3170-0   RES                    225 WESTBURY CT                 OSBORN SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2398          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2413          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3171-0   RES                    3262 WALNUT ST                  DEMYAN TAYLOR L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 140           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 140           FR Trash        01/28/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 134           FR Trash        03/27/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 130           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3172-0   RES                    4 JASON LN                      ROMERO, SHEILA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         172.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 26313255      FR Trash        07/03/18              22.00         0.00         150.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 30339711      FR Sewer        07/31/18              34.00-        0.00         184.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 30339711      FR Trash        07/31/18               8.00-        0.00         184.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      142.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 30339711      FR Trash        07/31/18              63.00         0.00          79.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 30339711      FR Trash        07/31/18               4.00-        0.00          79.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 51760312      FR Sewer        12/31/18              38.00-        0.00         117.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       75.00-
    3173-0   RES                    448 DEVON CT                    CHUNG HUNG QUOC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10620367      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18996438      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 384  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3174-0   RES                    5014 DEER DR                    MARCUM SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3175-0   RES                    512 LANCASTER CT                HOOPES SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 239           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 239           FR Trash        01/31/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3176-0   RES                    3315 SUMMIT AVE E               GIRVEN RYAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 325           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 327           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3177-0   RES                    1980 LINCOLN HWY                EILETAL CORP                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 69415         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3178-0   RES                    14 INGLESIDE DR                 O'NEILL ANGELA M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3179-0   RES                    151 ASCOT CT                    TREADWELL ALISHA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1953          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1960          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3180-0   RES                    10 JASON LN                     VATTILAND SETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4007          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3180-0   10 JASON LN                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3181-0   RES                    1818 OLIVE ST                   MCNEAR SHANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3182-0   PC                     66 ASHLEY CT                    PARIKH SHARAD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3183-0   RES                    1413 WALNUT ST                  KURPIEL, THADDEUS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9528818       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17580849      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3184-0   RES                    116 ARGYLL CT                   STEARNS LENDING LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3185-0   RES                    1406 STIRLING ST                HERRERA SAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3186-0   RES                    3203 SYLVAN RD                  CHANEY SHEILA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 144           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    3187-0   RES                    203 FOURTEENTH AVE S            SEGARRA MARTIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 12041281      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    3187-0   203 FOURTEENTH AVE S            Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3188-0   RES                    601 MUNICIPAL DR                CROSBY CHRISTINE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3189-0   RES                    18 INGLESIDE DR                 GRICE SHIRLEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1735          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1766          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3190-0   RES                    2558 CLOTHIER ST                SULLIVAN EILEEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1621          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1642          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3191-0   RES                    454 DELPHI CT                   MORRIS, ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    3192-0   PC                     503 THORNDALE MARSHALLTON RD    MARPLE SHIRLEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 244           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 280           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3193-0   RES                    728 SPRINGFIELD CT              MCMANUS KURT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2018          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2024          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3194-0   RES                    2730 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          FITZGERALD MICHAEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5986          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3194-0   2730 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6010          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3195-0   RES                    302 CARLYN CT                   BARTHOLOMEW CHRISTOPHER                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 203           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3196-0   RES                    184 CHESTER CT                  DAVIS SONDRA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3197-0   COM                    1525 LINCOLN HWY                CHESTER CO BOARD SCHOOL DIST                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3198-0   RES                    3807 NORWOOD AVE                MITCHELL KESHUTA STACEY                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1599          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3199-0   RES                    3807 NORWOOD AVE                MITCHELL KESHUTA STACEY                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 854           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1570          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3200-0   RES                    358 CARLYN CT                   KLEINBARD SHAU WEI                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3201-0   RES  R                 35 FOUNDRY ST                   THOMAS CRYSTAL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3202-0   RES                    344 BARCLAY ST                  HANNEMANN MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3202-0   344 BARCLAY ST                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7478          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7497          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3203-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3204-0   RES                    8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3205-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3206-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3207-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3208-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3209-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3210-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3211-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3212-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3213-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3214-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3215-0   RES  R                 8 PAUL NELMS DR                 BRENAN GROUP LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3216-0   RES                    10 BEAVER RUN RD                ZOLTEK STANLEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3217-0   PC                     1408 WALNUT ST                  POINTEK STANLEY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1080          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1097          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3218-0   RES                    208 ANDREW RD                   PERNSLEY STANLEY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6126          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6154          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3219-0   RES                    3247 SUMMIT AVE W               BILLIE STANLEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 765           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 789           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3220-0   PC                     402 MUNICIPAL DR                BOWMAN STANLEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5278          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5309          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3221-0   RES                    640 LANCASTER CT                STEWART JOSHUA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 378           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 381           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3222-0   RES                    3253 HAZELWOOD AVE              FERET STASHA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6487          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160184125     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3223-0   COM                    3502 LINCOLN HWY                MILLER WILLIAM STATE FARM INS                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3224-0   RES  R                 227 WESTBURY CT                 NUELLE JUSTIN A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    3224-0   227 WESTBURY CT                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3225-0   RES                    1804 OLIVE ST                   SMITTIES PROPERTIES LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 319720        OTC -SHERIFF SALE                     21.88-        0.00          20.12 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.01          22.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0754          OTC                                   20.12-        2.01-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3226-0   RES                    1319 REED ST                    LUBY STEPHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    3227-0   RES                    508 LANCASTER CT                SCHUMM STEPHAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5513          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5254          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3228-0   RES  R                 26 QUARRY ST                    REID STEPHANIE A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 816           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 820           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3229-0   RES                    104 CHESTER CT                  PARSONS STEPHEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5343          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5370          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3230-0   RES                    3316 HUMPTON RD                 TRIZONIS PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3231-0   RES                    112 STONEBRIDGE LN              MARTIN SARAH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3231-0   112 STONEBRIDGE LN              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3232-0   RES  R                 2619 BARCLAY ST                 FARLEY BENJAMIN R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995308        ONLINE LB                              1.50-        0.00          40.50 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995308        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995308        FR Trash        03/25/19               1.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995318        ONLINE LB                             18.90-        0.00          27.30 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995318        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         18.90-
    3233-0   RES                    1321 REED ST                    WHEELER STEPHEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3267          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3325          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3234-0   RES                    133 NORTON AVE                  WATSON STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995550        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995557        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3235-0   RES                    16 HILLCREST DR                 CHUBB BRUCE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3236-0   PC                     1709 OLIVE ST                   TOTH STEPHEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1234          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1261          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3237-0   RES                    18 WILLIAMS WAY                 TSCHOPP STEPHEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3591          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3605          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3238-0   RES                    207 KATHERINE LN                VANSIA RAJ                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3238-0   207 KATHERINE LN                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1363          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1369          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3239-0   RES                    211 KATHERINE LN                WALTER THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1804          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1807          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3240-0   RES                    212 THORNRIDGE DR               SAUK STEPHEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995185        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995186        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3241-0   RES                    246 THORNRIDGE DR               BIERLMAIER STEPHEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10646262      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18719238      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3242-0   RES                    250 THORNRIDGE DR               BORTSALAS STEPHEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3243-0   RES                    269 MEADOW DR                   SANTILLI EDWARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995278        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995281        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3244-0   RES                    2748 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          BENNETT MARIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          17.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 51341427      FR Trash        12/06/17              17.00         0.00           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 61013398      FR Sewer        01/02/18               5.50-        0.00           5.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 69095991      FR Sewer        02/01/18              34.50-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 91882456      ONLINE LB                              0.01-        0.00           1.99 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 91882456      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.01-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 91882456      FR Trash        03/29/19               0.01         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3244-0   2748 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          Continued                                                                              
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 37065247      ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 37065247      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3245-0   RES                    3 MAGNOLIA CT                   MARKIEWICZ GAIL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7702          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3246-0   RES                    3 NANCY LN                      KELLY STEPHEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3980          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4003          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3247-0   PC                     3153 HAZELWOOD AVE              KEEN BEVERLY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1165          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1177          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3248-0   RES                    323 ASTOR CT                    BEAVER STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 413           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 362           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3249-0   RES                    3303 NORMA DR                   CAVANAGH STEPHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996322        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996337        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3250-0   RES                    3309 SYLVAN RD                  BLAINE STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2645          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2684          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3251-0   RES                    3309 SUMMIT AVE E               CONTE LAWRENCE T JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3251-0   3309 SUMMIT AVE E               Continued                                                                              
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3252-0   PC                     416 DEVON CT                    TAYLOR KATHY L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3253-0   PC                     50 NANCY LN                     DAVIS STEPHEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7400          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7412          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3254-0   RES                    56 ASHLEY CT                    SEXTON PATRICIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7562          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7574          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3255-0   RES                    586 LLOYD AVE N                 SIMPSON STEPHEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          99.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995594        FR Trash        10/29/18              42.90         0.00          56.10-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995594        FR Trash        10/29/18               6.60-        0.00          56.10-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995602        FR Sewer        12/31/18              35.40-        0.00          91.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       49.50-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995609        ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00          99.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995602        FR Trash        12/31/18              48.90         0.00          50.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995602        FR Trash        12/31/18               0.60-        0.00          50.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995609        FR Sewer        03/04/19              41.40-        0.00          91.50-
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995616        ONLINE LB                             49.50-        0.00         141.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       99.00-
    3256-0   RES                    604 NORMA DR                    SMITH KEVIN C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          17.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       59.04 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          63.24 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      105.24 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.44 
    3257-0   RES                    7 INGLESIDE DR                  BUDDEN, KATHLEEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 313           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
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    3257-0   7 INGLESIDE DR                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 313           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3258-0   RES                    9 COURTNEY LN                   BROOKS DANIEL SCOTT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 385           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 402           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3259-0   RES                    201 SELTZER AVE                 THOMPSON, CATHIE R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 313           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 319           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3260-0   RES                    223 WESTBURY CT                 CANAN JILLIAN LEIGH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1179          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1194          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3261-0   RES                    290 CARLYN CT                   DRACUP KERRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90563596      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5423178       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3262-0   RES                    310 BONDSVILLE RD               GAUDI CHERYL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3263-0   RES                    123 TURNBERRY DR                WRIGHT STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5868          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5878          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3264-0   RES                    129 STONEBRIDGE LN              HAVILAND STEVEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903150008    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905160008    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3265-0   RES                    13 MARSHALL CIR                 WIKERT JOSEPH R JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3266-0   RES                    1503 STIRLING ST                SKILES STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996594        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996621        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3267-0   RES                    1510 OAK ST                     KOPF STEVEN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1865          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1889          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3268-0   RES                    238 PARK DR                     BAILEY STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4156          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3269-0   RES                    252 PARK DR                     LAWSON STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 269           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3270-0   RES                    268 PARK DR                     LASZECKI STEVEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8749          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8770          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3271-0   RES                    27 WILLIAMS WAY                 VERNGREN CAROLE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2076          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2076          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2076          FR Trash        03/27/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3271-0   27 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3272-0   RES                    28 WILLIAMS WAY                 DAY ANGELA R                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3273-0   RES                    30 HILLCREST DR                 CRUTCHFIELD STEVEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3382          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3274-0   RES                    3230 HAZELWOOD AVE              FEGELY MARK S                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995098        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995098        FR Trash        01/29/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995098        FR Trash        01/29/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995112        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          50.50-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995112        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995112        FR Trash        03/25/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995112        FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995118        ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    3275-0   RES                    3307 HAZELWOOD AVE              MOTES STEVEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10755395      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19073099      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3276-0   RES                    3314 HUMPTON RD                 LEFLER STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 543           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 545           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3277-0   RES  R                 3645 HUMPTON RD                 STAUB SARAH LEIFELD                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CS               FR Trash        02/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3278-0   RES                    3807 HUMPTON RD                 MCGOWAN, CHARLES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3279-0   PC                     616 LANCASTER CT                HOOK CAROL A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3280-0   RES  R                 55 NANCY LN                     EWING SABINA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 308           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3281-0   RES                    610 MORGAN DR E                 ORNER TYLER                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 222           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    3282-0   RES                    266 THORNRIDGE DR               LETO BRIAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 159           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3283-0   RES  R                 2443 LINCOLN HWY                GIVLER ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 819           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 827           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3284-0   RES  R                 5 INGLESIDE DR                  MIRAGLIA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3284-0   5 INGLESIDE DR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3285-0   RES                    13 LYNN BLVD                    STANSFIELD SUSAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3286-0   RES                    1501 OLIVE ST                   SPEAKMAN SUSAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5479          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5494          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3287-0   RES  R                 2646 ADAMS ST                   PORTER MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 631           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3288-0   RES                    3528 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOERINGER ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8656          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8674          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3289-0   RES  R                 754 SPRINGFIELD CT              BEDROCK INVESTMENTS LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2742          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3290-0   RES  R                 2527 DUPONT ST                  PHILLIPS BENJAMIN A IV                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1189          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3291-0   RES                    2633 BARCLAY ST                 SWEET SUSANNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5653          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3291-0   2633 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5671          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3292-0   RES                    586 LANCASTER CT                DILUIGI DARIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3083231       ONLINE LB                              0.15-        0.00           0.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3083231       FR Trash        01/29/19               0.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2172          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2170          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2170          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    3293-0   RES                    248 CARLYN CT                   FELL JASON E                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 271           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 272           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3294-0   PC                     2533 ESSEX ST                   REARDON SUZANNE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3295-0   RES                    3806 HUMPTON RD                 SCAPEROTTO MICHAEL J                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7035          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7038          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7037          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3296-0   RES                    3715 HUMPTON RD                 NOTT ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1447          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1460          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3297-0   RES                    3000 ZINN RD                    LEVIN GARY T DALE PHYSICAL                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3298-0   RES                    5 QUARRY ST                     SSI, LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2161661       ONLINE LB                            257.50-        0.00         257.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2161661       FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
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    3298-0   5 QUARRY ST                     Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2161661       FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         299.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
    3299-0   RES                    7 QUARRY ST                     PRIETO MARTHA L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3300-0   RES                    21 NANCY LN                     KOVAL MARIANNE G                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11683         OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 11683         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3301-0   RES  R                 65 BRIGHTON CT                  HARLEY TYRONE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3302-0   RES                    2 MAGNOLIA CT                   KAO TENFEI                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5975          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6025          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3303-0   RES                    212 TURNBERRY DR                COURVOISIER LAURENT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 321           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 285           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3304-0   RES                    416 BIANCA CIR                  SIDDIQUI SALMAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1285          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1288          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3305-0   RES                    324 ESSEX ST                    MEEKS TERINCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3305-0   324 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0034          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3306-0   RES                    108 LARSON DR                   ROSS LINDA S                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3307-0   COM                    108 LARSON DR                   ROSS LINDA S    FAMILY HAIR                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3308-0   RES                    17 CALN RD S                    BROWN LONNIE D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3309-0   RES                    252 CARLYN CT                   WILLIAMS TERRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90527540      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6842914       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3310-0   COM                    1950 LINCOLN HWY                RODRIGUEZ MILTHON                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3311-0   RES                    19 BROOKS LN                    JOYCE HARDY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3312-0   PC                     242 NORTON AVE                  LEMON JASON D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 186           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3313-0   RES                    25 FOUNDRY ST                   REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3314-0   RES                    27 FOUNDRY ST                   REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3315-0   RES  R                 93 FOUNDRY ST                   KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3316-0   RES  R                 95 FOUNDRY ST                   KENNEDY JANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3317-0   PC                     118 STONEBRIDGE LN              LICARETZ THEODORE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7378          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7409          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3318-0   RES                    3605 HOMESTEAD LN               HARTZ MATTHEW A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         163.80-
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-        210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
  05/01/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         210.00-
    3319-0   RES  R                 4134 LINCOLN HWY                JAMESON VERNON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2969          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2975          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3320-0   RES                    4136 LINCOLN HWY                JAMESON VERNON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2969          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2975          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3321-0   RES                    4200 LINCOLN HWY                SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11039         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6605          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3322-0   RES                    3305 SYLVAN RD                  HOLMES JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88568802      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4485389       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3323-0   RES                    380 NORTON AVE                  FINCH ZACHARY C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 210           ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 210           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 210           FR Trash        03/13/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 273           DNB Elect payment                      4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 273           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    3324-0   RES                    3706 LOUANNA AVE                AMORE PATRICK J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3325-0   RES                    322 ESSEX ST                    MUMFORD PATRICK R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3326-0   RES                    2539 CLOTHIER ST                SIMPSON ANNA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995355        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3327-0   RES  R                 25 NANCY LN                     WEST THERESE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3327-0   25 NANCY LN                     Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3328-0   RES                    371 ADAMS ST                    KUMMERER ANDREW S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 139           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 140           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3329-0   RES                    12 JOSEPH CT                    HOJNACKI STEPHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2618          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2562          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3330-0   RES                    12 LYNN BLVD                    ROBINSON JOHN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1102          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1109          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3331-0   RES                    121 ARGYLL CT                   GREEN THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995654        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995654        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995654        FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995665        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3332-0   RES                    131 ASCOT CT                    KANG DAWN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 813           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3333-0   RES  R                 132 ASCOT CT                    YAN ZINQI                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1050          ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1050          FR Trash        02/01/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1050          FR Trash        02/01/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  03/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 352           OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          48.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1050          FR Trash        02/01/19               8.30         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 352           FR Sewer        03/31/19               8.30-        0.00          48.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 352           FR Trash        03/31/19              33.70-        0.00          48.30-
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    3333-0   132 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.30-
    3334-0   RES                    1413 STIRLING ST                KEECH THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8732          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8764          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3335-0   RES  R                 15 INGLESIDE DR                 NGUYEN JOHN V                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3336-0   RES                    150 CHESTER CT                  GALCZYK THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6974          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6990          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3337-0   PC                     1515 OLIVE ST                   FOLKS THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4825          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4826          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3338-0   PC                     1602 OLIVE ST                   BONSALL THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3086          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3099          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3339-0   PC                     18 MARSHALL CIR                 HINKLE THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1755          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1774          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3340-0   RES                    200 SELTZER AVE                 MONTER VERONICA TIBURCIO                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3341-0   RES                    201 BONDSVILLE RD               KRUTZ JOSEPH & ELLEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10402624      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18698782      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
    3342-0   RES  R                 205 WESTBURY CT                 STEINER, CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:       1,194.80-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5318          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,246.30-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5328          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,297.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5158          FR Trash        01/23/17              10.30         0.00       1,287.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5162          FR Trash        02/17/17               1.20         0.00       1,286.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5162          FR Trash        02/17/17              42.00-        0.00       1,286.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                    1,244.30-
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5337          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,295.80-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5345          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,347.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5162          FR Trash        02/17/17               8.30         0.00       1,339.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5165          FR Trash        03/20/17               3.20         0.00       1,335.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5165          FR Trash        03/20/17              42.00-        0.00       1,335.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                    1,293.80-
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5350          ONLINE LB                             53.60-        0.00       1,347.40-
    3343-0   PC                     208 EMBREEVILLE RD              HECKERT THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3344-0   RES                    21 GLEN RIDGE DR                NOYES DAVID R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 145           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 110           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3345-0   RES                    210 WESTBURY CT                 CARBO CHRISTOPHER C                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5652          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5665          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5665          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3346-0   RES                    213 THORNRIDGE DR               FOREMAN JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 153050        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 408  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3346-0   213 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 153050        FR Sewer        03/22/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3347-0   PC                     217 THORNRIDGE DR               O'DONNELL THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3             DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 12            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3348-0   RES                    220 TURNBERRY DR                BURNS BRUCE ALAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 106           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 121           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3349-0   PC                     2221 HARTLEY AVE                SIMMERS THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7006          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1006          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3350-0   RES                    226 CARLYN CT                   GEMMELL SARAH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9786674       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17405649      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3351-0   RES                    230 SELTZER AVE                 TAYLOR THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         232.32-
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995203        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         292.32-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995196        FR Trash        05/15/18              52.32         0.00         240.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995199        FR Sewer        07/16/18              42.00-        0.00         282.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      240.00-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995204        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         300.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995199        FR Trash        07/16/18              55.68         0.00         244.32-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995199        FR Trash        07/16/18               4.32-        0.00         244.32-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995200        FR Sewer        09/18/18              37.68-        0.00         282.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      240.00-
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995206        ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00         300.00-
    3352-0   RES                    233 THORNRIDGE DR               WARREN ANNE M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995246        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3352-0   233 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995253        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3353-0   RES                    244 ATKINS AVE                  MORLEY THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3354-0   RES                    2553 CLOTHIER ST                HARNER THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 545           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 551           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3355-0   RES                    27 BRIGHTON CT                  FRANCELLA THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1569          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4261          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3356-0   RES                    2721 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          POTTS THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    3357-0   RES                    275 MEADOW DR                   STEPIEN THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2224          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3358-0   RES                    28 BEAVER RUN RD                ZARELLI THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26908142      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27555792      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3359-0   RES  R                 296 CARLYN CT                   DUBOWSKI EUGENE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11046918      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18769961      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3360-0   RES                    3 ELIZABETH CT                  HARVEY THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995663        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995676        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3361-0   RES                    3 JASON LN                      DONNACHIE THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 896           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3362-0   RES                    314 ASTOR CT                    TREER CARI                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          11.00-
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8290          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          23.50-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8299          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          36.00-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8312          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          48.50-
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8322          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          61.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8278          FR Trash        12/24/18              11.00         0.00          50.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8290          FR Trash        01/07/19              12.50         0.00          37.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8299          FR Trash        01/22/19               3.50         0.00          34.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8299          FR Trash        01/22/19               9.00-        0.00          34.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8312          FR Sewer        02/04/19              12.50-        0.00          46.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8312          FR Trash        02/04/19              12.50-        0.00          46.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8322          FR Sewer        02/19/19               8.00-        0.00          54.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       12.50-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8334          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          25.00-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8345          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          37.50-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8358          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          50.00-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8369          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          62.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8322          FR Trash        02/19/19              12.50         0.00          50.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8334          FR Trash        03/04/19              12.50         0.00          37.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8345          FR Trash        03/18/19               8.50         0.00          29.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8345          FR Trash        03/18/19               4.00-        0.00          29.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8358          FR Sewer        04/01/19              12.50-        0.00          41.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8358          FR Trash        04/01/19              12.50-        0.00          41.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8369          FR Sewer        04/15/19              12.50-        0.00          54.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8369          FR Trash        04/15/19               0.50-        0.00          54.00-
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8380          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          66.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       24.50-
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8391          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          37.00-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8402          ONLINE DB                             12.50-        0.00          49.50-
  06/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8413          ONLINE LB                             12.50-        0.00          62.00-
    3363-0   RES                    33 CARLSON WAY                  BRANCA MICHAEL S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 547           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3363-0   33 CARLSON WAY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1016          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3364-0   PC                     3307 WINDSOR LN                 MASCUILLI DIANE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996485        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996504        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3365-0   RES                    3407 SYLVAN RD                  MASSUCCI THOMAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995910        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995923        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3366-0   RES                    3650 HUMPTON RD                 GRIFFITH GARY E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999230        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999239        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3367-0   RES                    3707 COREY LN                   WILSON DANIEL L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7906          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7906          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7906          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    3368-0   RES                    373 SELTZER AVE                 LILLY PATRICK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 184           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3369-0   PC                     38 MARSHALL CIR                 SHORLEY THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 984           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 992           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3370-0   PC   R                 3802 HUMPTON RD                 ASTRO GROUP LLC                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.31-        0.00           0.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK               FR Trash        02/11/19               0.31         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3370-0   3802 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.06-        0.00          46.14 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.06-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK               FR Trash        04/11/19               0.06         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.21-        0.00          41.79 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.21-
    3371-0   RES                    4 LYNN BLVD                     SMOOT THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5555          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5565          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3372-0   RES                    48 NANCY LN                     KIENZ ERIC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    3373-0   RES                    488 DEVON CT                    TUCKER THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2479          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2500          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3374-0   RES                    532 LANCASTER CT                O BRIEN WILLIAM R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7974          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7996          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7996          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3375-0   RES                    582 LLOYD AVE N                 PARR THOMAS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3376-0   RES                    592 LANCASTER CT                FOX THOMAS                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1100          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3376-0   592 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1113          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3377-0   RES                    6 GLEN VIEW LN                  WHITE THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7972          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8008          DNB Elect payment                      5.00-        0.00          41.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8008          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.80-
    3378-0   RES                    6 LYNN BLVD                     THIBODEAU TIMOTHY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 320           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3379-0   RES                    602 MUNICIPAL DR                FABRIZIO THOMAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9050          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9083          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3380-0   RES  R                 608 MUNICIPAL DR                SELTZER-IPPOLITO HOLLY                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2862          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2909          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3381-0   PC                     609 MUNICIPAL DR                BOYER ESTHER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 978           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3382-0   RES                    716 SPRINGFIELD CT              BOLIG THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3906          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3911          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3383-0   RES                    720 MORGAN DR W                 CORTESE THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996507        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
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    3383-0   720 MORGAN DR W                 Continued                                                                              
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996516        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996534        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3384-0   RES                    500 MUNICIPAL DR                BRADY SCOTT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3385-0   RES                    375 ADAMS ST                    SLEDGE THORMAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4680          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4695          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3386-0   COM                    430 BONDSVILLE RD               ESTEPHAN SAMIR THORNDALE INN                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3387-0   COM                    53 BAILEY RD N                  ZHANG, LORRAINE    ESCAPE SAL                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3388-0   RES                    10 GLEN VIEW LN                 BONANNI KRISTEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3389-0   RES  R                 135 SELTZER AVE                 LEWIS TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995999        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996006        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3390-0   RES  R                 135 SELTZER AVE                 LEWIS TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995998        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996007        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3391-0   RES                    15 HILLCREST DR                 BARTHOLOMEO ANDREW P                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 531           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3391-0   15 HILLCREST DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 539           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3392-0   RES                    1707 STIRLING ST                HERTZLER TIMOTHY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3393-0   RES                    182 CHESTER CT                  LEHMANN TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3394-0   RES                    219 THORNRIDGE DR               MATHER TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999023        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999029        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3395-0   RES                    2543 DUPONT ST                  REDCAY TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3396-0   RES                    2712 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          MINDOCK TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26916150      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27567708      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3397-0   RES                    2757 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          GRAFF JILL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    3398-0   RES                    304 SELTZER AVE                 HINTON TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1628          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
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    3398-0   304 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3399-0   RES                    4 PIERCE LN                     REGAN TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2055          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1019          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3400-0   RES                    447 BIANCA CIR                  BROOKS NADINE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1103          DNB Elect payment                      0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          88.20 
    3401-0   RES                    484 DEVON CT                    MAHAN TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3402-0   RES                    600 MORGAN DR E                 LAFLAMME TIMOTHY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3144          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2853          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3403-0   RES                    7 MARSHALL CIR                  LYNOTT TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.33-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995912        FR Trash        11/23/18               0.33         0.00           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995930        ONLINE LB                             41.33-        0.00          41.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.67 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995932        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          50.83-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995932        ONLINE LB                              0.67-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995932        FR Trash        03/12/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995932        FR Trash        03/12/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995941        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3404-0   RES  R                 2548 DUPONT ST                  KENNEDY TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3405-0   RES                    3601 HOMESTEAD LN               GIGLIUTO ROBERT A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1970          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3406-0   RES  R                 108 ARGYLL CT                   ELLIS MATTHEW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10268919      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19117012      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3407-0   RES                    15 NANCY LN                     SACK ELAINE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5534          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5565          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3408-0   RES                    2554 CLOTHIER ST                PFEIFFER RONALD H                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 367           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 367           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3409-0   RES                    3304 SYLVAN RD                  STARE TODD                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 983           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 993           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3410-0   RES                    51 BRIGHTON CT                  LOVELL LAURA J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3411-0   RES                    623 MORGAN DR E                 MARQUETTE NANCY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995702        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995704        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3411-0   623 MORGAN DR E                 Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995727        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3412-0   RES                    206 THORNRIDGE DR               LAL TONY                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 282           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 306           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3413-0   RES                    3319 SYLVAN RD                  VATTILANO TOBY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 80993314      ONLINE LB                              2.25-        0.00           2.25-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 80993314      FR Trash        02/19/19               2.25         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5586115       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5586115       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3414-0   COM                    3458 LINCOLN HWY                AMTRAK TOWER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3416-0   RES                    10 PINEHURST RD                 FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3418-0   RES                    12 PINEHURST RD                 FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3420-0   RES                    14 PINEHURST RD                 FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3422-0   RES                    16 PINEHURST RD                 FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3425-0   RES                    2 PINEHURST RD                  FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3433-0   RES                    4 PINEHURST RD                  FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3435-0   RES                    6 PINEHURST RD                  FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3437-0   RES                    8 PINEHURST RD                  FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOUSE DE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3438-0   RES                    20 LYNN BLVD                    CZEPIEL TRACEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6866          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3438-0   20 LYNN BLVD                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3439-0   RES                    65 NANCY LN                     JONES TRACEY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1379          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3440-0   RES                    312 CARLYN CT                   FRYER GEOFFREY R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26882989      OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27358686      OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27358686      OTC                                   40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3441-0   RES                    12 COURTNEY LN                  ANDERSON TRACY BANKS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2333          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2335          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3442-0   COM                    3295 LINCOLN HWY                Lihai Ge / Hongcheng Cai                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3443-0   PC                     1509 OAK ST                     KELLY DOLORES A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3444-0   RES                    3324 HAZELWOOD AVE              SMITH ALICE LINCOLN UNIVERSITY                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5026          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5049          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3445-0   RES                    3955 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOC VACANT                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3446-0   RES                    4204 LINCOLN HWY                JLLAR LLC                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 18303         FR Sewer        01/11/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9054          OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          42.00-
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    3446-0   4204 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3447-0   RES                    1952 LINCOLN HWY                MCKEE CHRIS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3448-0   COM                    1854 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3449-0   COM                    1845 LINCOLN HWY                PILOTTI SAMUEL VACANT                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3450-0   COM                    3464 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN KEEN AND GOOD                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3451-0   COM                    2217 LINCOLN HWY                MCMAHON, ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3452-0   RES                    3521 LINCOLN HWY                RUDY MICHAEL VACANT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3453-0   COM                    4215 LINCOLN HWY                JMLE LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3454-0   COM                    59 BAILEY RD N                  CATHERINE A PARVENSKY                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3455-0   COM                    45 BAILEY RD N                  OH MY! LUNCH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3456-0   COM                    55 BAILEY RD N                  CHESTER COUNTY MARTIAL ARTS                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          20.00 
    3457-0   COM                    57 BAILEY RD N                  CHESTER COUNTY MARTIAL ARTS                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          20.00 
    3458-0   COM                    9 WHISSEL DR                    LAMBERT SADIE & THOMAS                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3459-0   COM                    3153 LINCOLN HWY                LAMMBS LAND CO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3460-0   RES                    1961 LINCOLN HWY                NEWBOURNE LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3461-0   COM                    3533 LINCOLN HWY                THAI MAI                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3462-0   COM                    3539 LINCOLN HWY                ODYSSEY KARATE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3463-0   RES                    6 WHISSEL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3464-0   COM                    2200 LINCOLN HWY                2220 E LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3465-0   RES                    717 SUZANNE DR                  SZLEZAK RAFAL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88743364      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6675016       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3466-0   RES                    360 JENNIFER DR                 VARICO JOANNA MARIE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1791          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3467-0   PC                     354 SHERRY LN                   HATCHER VERA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999035        ONLINE LB                              3.83-        0.00           3.83-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999035        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          45.83-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.83-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999044        ONLINE LB                             54.28-        0.00          58.11-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999035        FR Trash        02/26/19               3.83         0.00          54.28-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999044        FR Sewer        04/01/19               5.26-        0.00          59.54-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999044        FR Trash        04/01/19              36.74-        0.00          59.54-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       17.54-
    3468-0   RES                    97 CALN RD N                    BELL ALANTIC-PA VERIZON                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3469-0   COM                    3836 LINCOLN HWY                C J L PROPERTIES LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3470-0   RES                    127 AMBROSE AVE                 NAPOLI GARY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3471-0   RES                    1314 STIRLING ST                LOWRIE KAREN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 179           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3471-0   1314 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3472-0   RES                    56 CARLSON WAY                  SPRUILL EVELYN D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1222          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3473-0   RES                    3203 RAYE RD                    SHANLEY VICTOR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8810          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8831          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3474-0   RES                    3331 HAZELWOOD AVE              MORRISON VICTOR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3475-0   RES                    3403 WINDSOR LN                 CHRISTY VICTOR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 262           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3476-0   RES                    48 ASHLEY CT                    ALVAREZ VICTOR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 192           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2977          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3477-0   RES                    615 MORGAN DR E                 ADAMS VICTOR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9541          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9561          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3478-0   RES                    1600 OLIVE ST                   COSZELLA VICTORIA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5451          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3478-0   1600 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5471          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3479-0   RES                    2552 CLOTHIER ST                LOPER VICTORIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89806390      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5076959       ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5076959       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3480-0   COM                    2320 LINCOLN HWY                RMR PARTNERS LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3481-0   RES                    117 BONDSVILLE RD               CHUPEIN ROBERT C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 211           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 211           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3482-0   RES                    215 THORNRIDGE DR               IALEGGIO, ERIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3483-0   RES                    216 TURNBERRY DR                SPELLER LARAINE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2542          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2577          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3484-0   PC                     239 PARK DR                     BAIER MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 239           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7200817       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3485-0   PC                     3303 HUMPTON RD                 SHORT VINCENT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3181          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3205          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3486-0   RES                    4215 LINCOLN HWY                JMLE LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 52467         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 52467         FR Sewer        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3487-0   RES                    4215 LINCOLN HWY                FRAUMENI VINCENT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3488-0   RES                    9 WILLIAMS WAY                  LION EDWARD J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9694509       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18003592      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3489-0   RES                    23 HILLCREST DR                 JARA RAMIRO FLORESMIL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3490-0   RES                    440 BIANCA CIR                  HANG MINH CHI                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 249           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3491-0   PC                     1315 OAK ST                     GIVLER VIOLET                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5228          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3492-0   RES  R                 161 LOOMIS AVE                  BEDROCK INVESTMENTS LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2742          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3493-0   COM                    2348 LINCOLN HWY                APPETEASERS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3494-0   RES                    3206 SYLVAN RD                  MCINTYRE, ANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3494-0   3206 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 649           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 625           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3495-0   RES                    3450 HAZELWOOD AVE              HARRIS TERRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 29459         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 29508         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3496-0   RES  R                 3526 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOEHRINGER ROB                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8655          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8675          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3497-0   PC                     381 ATKINS AVE                  WATROUS VIRGINIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5744          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5772          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3498-0   RES  R                 61 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6417          FR Trash        11/19/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6417          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7214          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7214          ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    3499-0   RES  R                 63 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6418          FR Trash        11/19/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6418          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17899         ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17899         ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    3500-0   RES  R                 65 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6419          FR Trash        11/19/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
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    3500-0   65 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6419          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               LOCKBOX                              103.00-        0.00         101.00-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               LOCKBOX                                2.00-        0.00         103.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/18/19              63.00         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7215          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3501-0   RES                    67 FOUNDRY ST                   PETE PROPERTIES LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6420          FR Trash        11/19/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6420          FR Trash        11/19/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6950          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          49.50-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6950          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6950          FR Trash        03/18/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6950          FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7216          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3502-0   RES                    734 SPRINGFIELD CT              HAASE VIRGINIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4365          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3503-0   RES                    350 CARLYN CT                   DIFEDERICO JASON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3504-0   RES  R                 18 FOX AVE                      REEVES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3241          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3505-0   RES  R                 20 FOX AVE                      REEVES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3241          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3506-0   RES  R                 22 FOX AVE                      REEVES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3506-0   22 FOX AVE                      Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3241          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3507-0   RES  R                 24 FOX AVE                      REEVES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3241          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3508-0   PC                     43 JOHNSON AVE                  REEVES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3221          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3241          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3509-0   RES  R                 97 FOUNDRY ST                   MCCRAY VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3493          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3530          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3510-0   PC                     99 FOUNDRY ST                   MCCRAY VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6851          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6861          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3511-0   RES                    3216 NORMA DR                   HAND THOMAS S                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9483658       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17444757      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3512-0   RES                    566 LANCASTER CT                BLEVINS W GLENN III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3702          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3717          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3513-0   RES  R                 137 ASCOT CT                    MCCOMBS W TERRY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1081          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3513-0   137 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1128          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3514-0   PC                     3205 RAYE RD                    TUCKER WADDELL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3515-0   RES                    2538 DUPONT ST                  CHEKOL ABRAHAM W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3516-0   RES  R                 2565 CLOTHIER ST                GORDON GARY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995618        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995618        FR Trash        01/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995632        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995632        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995632        FR Trash        03/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995644        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995644        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
    3517-0   PC                     112 BONDSVILLE RD               SMITH WALTER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3518-0   RES                    1505 OAK ST                     SCHMIDT, KENNETH B                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 201           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3519-0   RES                    23 WILLIAMS WAY                 HART WALTER                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1335          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1358          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3520-0   RES                    230 CARANEL CIR                 BAKER WALTER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999157        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3521-0   RES                    3726 NORWOOD AVE                OSBORN WALTER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 546           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 560           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3522-0   RES                    3321 HUMPTON RD                 SHERMAN STEPHAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 180           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 182           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3523-0   PC                     3725 BUNGALOW GLADE             CREGO MARYLOU                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1350          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1365          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
    3524-0   RES                    61 BRIGHTON CT                  PHAN MARK                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10291093      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19153688      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3525-0   RES                    89 FOUNDRY ST                   BROWN WANDA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4168          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4200          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3526-0   RES                    91 FOUNDRY ST                   BROWN BRENDA & WALKER MARSHA                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 430  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3527-0   RES                    10 PAUL NELMS DR                ZHANG HUIPING                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5070          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5071          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3528-0   RES                    210 MEADOW DR                   KAISER WARREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7382          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7400          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3529-0   RES                    3609 HOMESTEAD LN               GAVIN ELIZABETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3530-0   RES                    8 JASON LN                      WAGNER WARREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3108          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3110          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3531-0   RES  R                 79 FOUNDRY ST                   ZOOK PAUL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995335        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995343        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995343        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3532-0   COM                    1947 LINCOLN HWY                A-MART CONVENIENCE STORE                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          33.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       63.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5890          OTC                                   30.00-        3.00-         30.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5890          OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3533-0   RES                    20 MARSHALL CIR                 APPLEGATE WAYNE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2174          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3533-0   20 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2207          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3534-0   RES                    324 ASTOR CT                    SEFTON WAYNE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3535-0   RES                    3607 HOMESTEAD LN               PERRY GAYLE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8525703       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10921516      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16853993      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3536-0   PC                     5 GLEN VIEW LN                  JONES WAYNE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3537-0   RES                    518 LANCASTER CT                COCCO WAYNE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1044          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3538-0   RES                    706 SPRINGFIELD CT              MILLS WAYNE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2448          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    10.15-        0.00          10.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2448          FR Trash        01/31/19              10.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2486          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    10.15-        0.00          31.85 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2486          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          10.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2486          FR Trash        03/11/19              10.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    10.15-        0.00          31.85 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          10.15-
    3539-0   PC                     12 ELIZABETH CT                 DEVEISE WAYNE D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 142           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3540-0   RES                    133 ASCOT CT                    BLUM DIANE M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3541-0   RES                    450 DELPHI CT                   Wendell Jeffery Jr.                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2041          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2069          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3542-0   RES                    35 WILLIAMS WAY                 EDWARDS STEVEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1032          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   157.50-        0.00         115.50-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1032          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         157.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1032          FR Sewer        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00         199.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      157.50-
    3543-0   RES                    10 QUARRY ST                    RICHARDSON ARMON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3544-0   COM                    3535 LINCOLN HWY                THAI MAI                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3545-0   RES  R                 111 FULTON AVE                  LABARIOLA WILBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26749975      OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27458371      OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27458371      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3546-0   RES  R                 113 FULTON AVE                  LABARIOLA WILBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26749975      OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27458371      OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27458371      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3547-0   PC                     1503 OAK ST                     ALBEE, SCOTT J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3059475       ONLINE LB                             31.50-        0.00          31.50-
  01/29/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 3059475       ONLINE LB                             31.50         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10728551      ONLINE LB                             23.10-        0.00          18.90 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10728550      OTC                                   18.00-        0.00           0.90 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10728550      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          41.10-
  04/18/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 10728551      FR Trash        03/25/19              23.10         0.00          18.00-
  04/18/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 10728550      FR Trash        03/26/19              16.80         0.00           1.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10728550      FR Trash        03/26/19               1.20         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19272111      ONLINE DB                              0.10-        0.00          41.90 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19272111      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.10-
    3548-0   PC                     10 MARSHALL CIR                 WHITE WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2829          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2843          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3549-0   PC                     108 LLOYD AVE N                 HOEFLICH WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3550-0   RES                    11 INGLESIDE DR                 WHITMAN WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 322           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 322           DNB Elect payment                     33.92-        0.00           8.08 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.81           8.89 
    3551-0   RES                    11 MAGNOLIA CT                  SILVA MARILYN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10771800      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19957871      ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19957871      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3552-0   RES                    119 STONEBRIDGE LN              MCCAULEY WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2881          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2912          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3553-0   RES                    1403 OLIVE ST                   TILGHMAN CAPRI E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3554-0   PC                     1406 HARMONY ST E               LEVEILLE WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3100          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3133          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3555-0   RES                    1409 WALNUT ST                  SEAGER BRUCE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3556-0   RES                    1417 OAK ST                     OLESZEK WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3557-0   PC                     15 GLEN RIDGE DR                JENKINS WILLIAM IAN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6862          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.15-        0.00           3.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6862          FR Trash        01/16/19               3.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2016425       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB Elect payment                      5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    3558-0   RES                    1513 STIRLING ST                PRINCE RICHARD J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7243          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7256          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    3559-0   RES  R                 268 CARLYN CT                   PANNULLA ANTHONY N                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 110           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3559-0   268 CARLYN CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3560-0   RES  R                 2311 LINCOLN HWY                CANONICA CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1531          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1552          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3561-0   RES                    2313 LINCOLN HWY                CANONICA CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1531          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1552          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3562-0   RES                    17 LYNN BLVD                    BLAIN RYAN A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3563-0   RES                    18 HARVEST DR                   SCHAFFER GWYNDOLYN N                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3564-0   RES  R                 312 BARCLAY ST                  JACOBS  LINDA D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 229           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3565-0   RES                    2301 WARREN AVE                 CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3566-0   RES                    208 THORNRIDGE DR               CARTER WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3567-0   RES                    212 MELISSA DR                  RIGHTNOUR WILLIAM P                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8992          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9001          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3568-0   RES                    220 MELISSA DR                  MCKILLIPS, SEAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 379           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 381           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3569-0   RES                    220 PARK DR                     FREED JUDITH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2349          OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2361          OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2361          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3570-0   RES                    2230 MILLER AVE                 MARCH WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5766          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5774          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3571-0   RES                    24 MARSHALL CIR                 CZARNOMSKI THOMAS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9732          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9752          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3572-0   RES                    2429 LONGVIEW DR                REDMILE LANCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3573-0   PC                     2439 MILLER AVE                 LAURENTO WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3573-0   2439 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3574-0   RES                    25 FOX FARM LN                  MENTO STEPHEN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10455947      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18743814      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3575-0   RES                    2724 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          EDWARDS WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1236          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1455          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3576-0   RES  R                 14 JASON LN                     RIES WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2171          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2202          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3577-0   RES                    3114 SUMMIT AVE W               FULLER JERMY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7085          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7090          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3578-0   RES                    3215 RAYE RD                    MCGOVERN STEVE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1395          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1408          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3579-0   RES                    3217 EDGE LN                    PRATT KYLE R                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 282           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 289           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00          10.50-
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27261         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          52.50-
    3580-0   RES                    325 ASTOR CT                    CHIDESTER DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2227          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3580-0   325 ASTOR CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2246          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2246          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3581-0   RES                    3301 SYLVAN RD                  TEDLA FINHAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5259          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5260          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3582-0   RES                    3314 NORMA DR                   BLESS JARROD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 779           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 787           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3583-0   RES                    3402 EDGE LN                    NICKEL JUSTIN M NICKEL MARY                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1175          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1181          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3584-0   RES                    3403 EDGE LN                    KIRK EDWARD O CONNOR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1517172       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1517172       FR Sewer        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3585-0   RES  R                 3548 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3586-0   RES  R                 3550 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 20            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1386          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3587-0   RES                    3718 HUMPTON RD                 LONGENECKER, KATHRYN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 333           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
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    3587-0   3718 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 333           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 333           FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 334           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 334           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    3588-0   RES                    381 LOOMIS AVE                  HOUDESHEL KELSEY E                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 12            DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 12            DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3589-0   RES                    3814 NORWOOD AVE                WROTEN STEPHANIE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995345        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995357        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3590-0   RES                    390 ATKINS AVE                  LIEBTREU RICK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995797        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995826        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3591-0   PC                     411 BAKER LN                    DIMARCO JOHN JADEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7023          ONLINE LB                             49.35-        0.00           7.35-
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2017474       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          49.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7023          FR Trash        03/18/19              13.65         0.00          35.70-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7023          FR Trash        03/18/19              35.70-        0.00          35.70-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2017474       FR Sewer        03/19/19               6.30-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3592-0   RES                    411 BIANCA CIR                  FLANAGAN LAURA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 424           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3593-0   PC                     427 BIANCA CIR                  SCOTT WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 130           DNB ELECT ONLINE                       4.83-        0.00           4.83-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 130           FR Trash        01/22/19               4.83         0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 440  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3593-0   427 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3594-0   RES                    431 BIANCA CIR                  SANTIAGO SULIMAR COLON                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 277           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 282           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3595-0   RES                    50 MARSHALL CIR                 CARLUCCI CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          20.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5330          FR Trash        12/04/18              20.30         0.00           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 13955         FR Sewer        12/21/18              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 178           DNB Elect payment                      4.85-        0.00          37.15 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 178           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.85-
    3596-0   RES                    5012 DEER DR                    JOHNSON BRENDAN A CRAMER AJA M                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3597-0   RES                    509 MUNICIPAL DR                SHARON WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4903          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4913          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3598-0   RES                    55 SIXTEENTH AVE S              POE GERED S                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995656        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995677        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3599-0   RES  R                 752 SPRINGFIELD CT              POMANTE WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4786          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4806          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3600-0   RES                    598 LANCASTER CT                COLLEN SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3600-0   598 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3601-0   RES                    603 BAILEY RD N                 MONTALVO JOSE E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3602-0   RES                    611 MUNICIPAL DR                FETZER WILLIAM JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5704          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5704          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3603-0   RES                    8 ELIZABETH CT                  BURNETT WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2123          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2137          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3604-0   RES                    89 BRIGHTON CT                  MCDEVITT WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3605-0   RES                    530 LANCASTER CT                KENNEL MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1993          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2011          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3606-0   RES  R                 149 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           URBOWICZ WLADYSLAW                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2353          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2374          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3607-0   RES                    222 KATHERINE LN                WEBER WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3607-0   222 KATHERINE LN                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1155          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1188          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3608-0   RES                    17 GLEN RIDGE DR                SMITH WILLIAM III                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995479        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995501        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3609-0   RES                    255 PARK DR                     GISEL MARGUERITE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3301          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3318          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3318          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3610-0   RES                    21 FOX FARM LN                  D AMICO WILLIAM J JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6292          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6301          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6301          ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3611-0   RES                    11 WILLIAMS WAY                 HARDY WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3612-0   RES                    552 LANCASTER CT                ANDERSON WILLIE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4865          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3613-0   RES                    9 CALN RD S                     FLOYD WILLIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    3613-0   9 CALN RD S                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3614-0   PC                     77 FOUNDRY ST                   WALKER WOODY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3615-0   RES  R                 3552 LINCOLN HWY                GOOD KATHLEEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17211075      ONLINE LB                             40.78-        0.00           1.22 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 21            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          40.78-
  03/13/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17211075      ONLINE LB                             40.78         0.00           0.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Trash        TOP                                                         1.84         0.00           1.84 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Trash        TOP                                                        38.94         0.00          40.78 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  2 Trash        TOP                                                        38.94-        0.00           1.84 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       43.84 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1382          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.22-        0.00          42.62 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1390          OTC                                   39.56-        0.00           3.06 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1390          OTC                                    3.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3616-0   RES  R                 109 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE B                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3617-0   RES                    111 FOUNDRY ST                  KENNEDY JANE B                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3618-0   PC                     1411 OAK ST                     WALUS YOLANDA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2126          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2135          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3619-0   RES  R                 220 WESTBURY CT                 ALKAYSI ZAKARIA S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3620-0   COM                    2324 LINCOLN HWY                RMR PARTNERS, LLC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3621-0   RES                    701 BAILEY RD N                 GIBBS ZEDEKIAH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 470           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 490           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3622-0   COM                    1321 DIAMOND ST E               RHODES, INC. JEROME                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3623-0   RES                    124 ARGYLL CT                   MONOSTRA MEGAN E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 448           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 463           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3624-0   RES                    63 NANCY LN                     SIDDIQUI ABDUL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2239          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2248          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3625-0   RES                    216 PARK DR                     WILKES W FORREST                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5609          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5613          ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5613          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    3626-0   RES                    8 INGLESIDE DR                  DUNN STEPHEN M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3628-0   RES  R                 31 FOUNDRY ST                   MARTIN APRIL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3629-0   RES                    1400 WALNUT ST                  CHESSA ANGELA & SOLON MAUREEN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 203           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 216           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3630-0   RES                    110 BONDSVILLE RD               DIANTONIO NICOLLE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995641        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995655        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3631-0   RES                    322 ANDREW CIR                  SPRINGER, TIMOTHY S                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 277           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 320           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3632-0   RES                    2634 BARCLAY ST                 MACK RONALD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 22903         OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 25807201503   OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 25807201503   OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3634-0   RES                    158 APPLEDORE DR                GEIGEL CHRISTINA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2216          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2218          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3635-0   RES                    407 BARLEY SHEAF RD             GREEN KATHRYN N                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3636-0   RES                    3243 SUMMIT AVE W               HOWARD KENDRA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3637-0   RES                    42 BEAVER RUN RD                MAROVICH MICHELLE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1067          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1078          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3638-0   COM                    3233 LINCOLN HWY                FRANKFORD ASSOC. INC.                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3639-0   RES                    210 CARLYN CT                   BAKIR SABAH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 371           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 386           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3640-0   RES  R                 204 CARLYN CT                   GORDON GARY D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995617        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995617        FR Trash        01/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995631        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995631        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995631        FR Trash        03/18/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995643        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995643        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
    3641-0   RES                    594 LANCASTER CT                CAPORELLIE EDWARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.83 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          63.03 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      105.03 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.23 
    3642-0   RES  R                 213 WESTBURY CT                 OVERTON CHERYL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3643-0   RES                    11 HILLCREST DR                 CALLERY CAMERON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999102        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 999102        FR Trash        01/29/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 999102        FR Trash        01/29/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999119        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999110        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
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    3643-0   11 HILLCREST DR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999110        FR Trash        03/26/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999110        FR Trash        03/26/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999124        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999125        ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    3644-0   RES                    300 NORTON AVE                  HUNT DANIELLE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3645-0   RES                    448 BIANCA CIR                  CRUZ-CRUZ CARLOS R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0001          otc                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3646-0   RES  R                 58 FOUNDRY ST                   PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3647-0   RES  R                 62 FOUNDRY ST                   PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3648-0   RES  R                 64 FOUNDRY ST                   PROCTOR GERALDINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7094          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7139          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3649-0   RES                    218 SELTZER AVE                 COLE GERALDINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3062          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.40-        0.00           3.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3062          FR Trash        01/03/19               3.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3090          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.05-        0.00          37.95 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3090          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.05-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3090          FR Trash        03/14/19               4.05         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3649-0   218 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3109          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3650-0   RES                    4017 KATIE LN                   CAPOTORTO, DANIEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2017          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3651-0   COM                    3301 LINCOLN HWY                QUEST DIAGNOSTICS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3652-0   PC                     620 LANCASTER CT                VYSE  GEOFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3653-0   COM                    3293 LINCOLN HWY                MISU LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3654-0   RES                    112 CHESTER CT                  RHOADS ERIC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.41 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.61 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 240           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.00         4.20-         46.41 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.41 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.61 
    3655-0   RES                    130 STONEBRIDGE LN              LENKER DWAYNE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2667          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2692          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3656-0   RES                    3806 JEWELL AVE                 DUZAN GARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158363445     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3657-0   RES                    306 ANDREW RD                   BRADLEY STEPHANIE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3658-0   RES                    15 WILLIAMS WAY                 TUREK, JEAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3659-0   RES                    102 STONEBRIDGE LN              GIUNTA DENISE C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3660-0   RES                    9 JASON LN                      LONG EDWARD F JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1157          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1165          OTC                                   41.12-        4.20-          0.88 
    3661-0   PC                     1802 BURNT COAL CIR             MOORE JOAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3662-0   RES                    214 CARLYN CT                   ROINESTAD JOEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2279          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2300          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3663-0   RES                    2532 CLOTHIER ST                NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING TRUST                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 48232         ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 48232         FR Trash        02/19/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 48232         FR Trash        02/19/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 48232         FR Trash        02/19/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 52609         ONLINE DB                              4.15-        0.00          37.85 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 52609         ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.15-
    3664-0   RES                    608 LANCASTER CT                DOWNIE JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3664-0   608 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1806          ONLINE DB                             41.80-        4.20-         42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    3665-0   RES                    2754 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          BEAUDOIN CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996024        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996039        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3666-0   RES                    256 CARLYN CT                   SHARKEY JILLIAN T                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1428          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 894           DNB Elect payment                     41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
    3667-0   PC                     1502 IRON HORSE CT              MCKOWN JUNE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10641244      ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17446739      ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17446739      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3668-0   COM                    3838 LINCOLN HWY                C J L PROPERTIES,LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          33.00 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995188        ONLINE LB                             30.00-        3.00-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995220        ONLINE DB                             30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3669-0   RES                    248 PARK DR                     DENITHORNE ARTHUR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1810          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.15-        0.00           0.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1810          FR Trash        01/11/19               0.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1819          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.72-        0.00           0.28 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.03           0.31 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.31 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1826          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.28-        0.03-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1826          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3670-0   RES                    216 WESTBURY CT                 PHAN MARK                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10291092      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3670-0   216 WESTBURY CT                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19153689      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3671-0   PC                     1600 OAK ST                     HALL MARTIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3685          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3711          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3672-0   RES                    457 DELPHI CT                   HART EUGENE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995183        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995193        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3673-0   RES                    3313 HUMPTON RD                 MARQUES DALE D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2302          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2321          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3674-0   RES                    161 APPLEDORE DR                DURANTE DANIELLE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26888596      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27580782      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3675-0   PC                     120 STONEBRIDGE LN              BEDSAUL MARIANNE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3513          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3531          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3676-0   RES  R                 436 BIANCA CIR                  BOAKYE SAMUEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 200           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 200           FR Trash        02/04/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 200           FR Trash        02/04/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 200           FR Trash        02/04/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3677-0   RES                    123 ARGYLL CT                   MANTHEY NATHANAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3677-0   123 ARGYLL CT                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995480        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995489        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995489        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3678-0   RES                    3201 WALNUT ST                  ROBINSON MARK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3680-0   RES                    2625 BARCLAY ST                 ZINN JENNIFER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10859090      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18571956      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3681-0   RES                    36 WILLIAMS WAY                 ANDERSON TRINITI N                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3601          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3630          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3682-0   RES                    7 HARVEST DR                    LOEFFLER, DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995314        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3683-0   RES                    9 LYNN BLVD                     DOWLIN  MITCHELL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3684-0   RES                    618 LANCASTER CT                MACINNIS BRIAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523379816    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3685-0   RES                    3 INGLESIDE DR                  JOHNSON NANCY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1503          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1515          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1523          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3686-0   RES                    709 MORGAN DR W                 MEEHAN KELLY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3087          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3687-0   RES                    712 MORGAN DR W                 CHAYA PAUL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2601          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2611          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3688-0   RES                    434 DEVON CT                    WEIDNER SUE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2752          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2774          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2774          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    3689-0   RES                    7 HORSESHOE DR                  CARPIO ANGELITA A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3690-0   COM                    1849 LINCOLN HWY                RENT A CENTER INC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3691-0   RES                    112 LARSON DR                   MCCLAIN  RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 268           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 268           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 268           FR Trash        03/19/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3692-0   RES                    48 WILLIAMS WAY                 VENABLE  ROLAND                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3692-0   48 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995999        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996013        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3693-0   RES                    7 JASON LN                      MACCAUSLAND SHAWN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26919199      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27576581      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3694-0   RES                    35 HILLCREST DR                 BONNEY ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4505          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4554          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3695-0   RES                    46 NANCY LN                     JACKSON DANA C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1717          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1727          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3696-0   RES                    3221 RAYE RD                    EDWARDS SUSAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6086          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6110          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3697-0   COM                    3291 LINCOLN HWY                HUONG T. VU AND ERIC P. HUYNH                                   
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1078          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1100          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3698-0   RES                    509 BAILEY RD N                 TRAUT   TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3699-0   RES                    510 LANCASTER CT                PARROTT MEREDITH A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9596661       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3699-0   510 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18178594      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3700-0   RES  R                 174 SELTZER AVE                 RODRIGUEZ MILTON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1014          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1014          FR Trash        01/03/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 124           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 133           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3701-0   RES  R                 13 JOSEPH CT                    VAN REYMERSDAL ANTHONY                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10323455      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18751542      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3702-0   RES                    100 THIRD AVE                   GILLETT TRAVIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 150425        FR Trash        11/30/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3703-0   RES                    300 ANDREW RD                   HOPEWELL MARC C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3938          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3984          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3704-0   COM                    3237 LINCOLN HWY                CHINESE RESTAURANT                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3705-0   RES                    159 APPLEDORE DR                PUCO SARAH E                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 560           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 581           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3706-0   RES                    5031 DEER DR                    HERHNER DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995676        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995683        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3707-0   COM                    2350 LINCOLN HWY                AMERICAN CASH TRADER                                            
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1464          DNB Elect payment                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1541          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3708-0   RES                    1 INGLESIDE DR                  HOLT CHARLES EDWARD SR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90210703      ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90210703      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 90210703      FR Trash        03/25/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3709-0   RES                    750 SPRINGFIELD CT              CARDELLA DIANE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995665        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1022          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995672        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3710-0   RES                    1 PIERCE LN                     CORRY DONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8787          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8827          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3711-0   RES                    19 INGLESIDE DR                 JEFFERIS ROANNE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1828          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1837          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3712-0   RES                    306 BARCLAY ST                  DE JESUS EVELYN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3713-0   RES                    580 LANCASTER CT                CARUSO JANET E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3830          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3713-0   580 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3841          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3715-0   PC                     1704 OPEN HEARTH LN             CAIN SHEILA M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 687           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 706           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3716-0   RES                    3219 WINDSOR LN                 THEDFORD STACEY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 247           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 249           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3717-0   RES                    3315 WALNUT ST                  COURTNEY TIMOTHY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3718-0   RES                    3103 SUMMIT AVE W               RIVERA JESUS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3719-0   RES                    208 TURNBERRY DR                CRUZ GLORIA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2715          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3720-0   PC                     351 ATKINS AVE                  HAINES VIVIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2939          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2966          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3722-0   RES                    451 DELPHI CT                   DEMPSEY PATRICK J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1475983       FR Trash        10/02/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3722-0   451 DELPHI CT                   Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 122           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3723-0   PC                     1805 BURNT COAL CIR             SMITH GEORGE B III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 856           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 881           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3724-0   RES                    3817 NORWOOD AVE                MARCHAND THOMAS P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880001        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880002        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880002        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3725-0   RES                    111 GLEN RIDGE DR               HILLIARD RICHARD F                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5911          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5913          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3726-0   RES                    2491 WAYNE AVE                  HENRY AMBER                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3727-0   RES  R                 2631 BARCLAY ST                 BIRD ALEXANDER T                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2104          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3728-0   RES                    19 DEERFIELD DR                 MCBRIDE JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3729-0   RES                    210 GARDEN VIEW DR              MARTIN WILLIAM VENTURA LISA                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6101011       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6101011       FR Sewer        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
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    3729-0   210 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3730-0   RES                    227 TURNBERRY DR                TIFFANY, A SCOTT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995845        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995845        FR Trash        01/29/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995845        FR Trash        01/29/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 92101392      ONLINE LB                            105.90-        0.00         103.90-
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20         103.70-
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 92101392      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-        105.90-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995864        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         158.40-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 92101392      FR Sewer        04/01/19              42.00-        0.00         200.40-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.40-
    3731-0   RES                    353 SELTZER AVE                 FORSYTHE SUSAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3732-0   RES                    3714 HAZELWOOD AVE              MCGANN JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3733-0   RES  R                 11 BRIGHTON CT                  LISOWSKI JENNIFER M                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 662           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 663           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3735-0   RES                    6 JOSEPH CT                     TONER KARIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3736-0   PC                     288 LOOMIS AVE                  COX LANA                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2384          OTC                                   41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2396          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2396          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.06-        0.00           0.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.03 
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    3737-0   RES                    445 BIANCA CIR                  WHEELER SHAWN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3738-0   RES                    1326 WALNUT ST                  SWEENEY DONNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3739-0   RES                    5 LISA DR                       LEGAR LEIGH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          50.30-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2777096       ONLINE LB                             56.50-        0.00         106.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 47815349      FR Trash        12/05/18              50.30         0.00          56.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2777096       FR Sewer        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          98.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       56.50-
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8479785       ONLINE LB                             56.50-        0.00         113.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2777096       FR Trash        01/29/19              56.50         0.00          56.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8479785       FR Sewer        03/08/19              42.00-        0.00          98.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       56.50-
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 16348825      ONLINE DB                             56.50-        0.00         113.00-
    3740-0   RES                    134 CHESTER CT                  MILLER THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3741-0   RES                    437 BIANCA CIR                  TOLAND MARGARET                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2128          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2128          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3742-0   RES                    3722 HAZELWOOD AVE              SMITH IAN B                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 629           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 629           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3743-0   RES                    41 WILLIAMS WAY                 VACCARO MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3743-0   41 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3900          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3906          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3744-0   RES                    76 ASHLEY CT                    PECHIN MICHELE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1279          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1288          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3745-0   RES                    47 TOTH AVE                     NORRIS CLAUDE JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 764           OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995996        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995996        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3746-0   RES                    47 TOTH AVE                     NORRIS, CLAUDE JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3747-0   PC                     1306 CASTINGS CT                COURTNEY, LORRAINE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1950          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1963          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3748-0   RES                    3115 SUMMIT AVE W               KROGER DIENNE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 232           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 234           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3749-0   RES                    2523 DUPONT ST                  POTTER THERESA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 515           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 528           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3750-0   RES                    143 ASCOT CT                    STAUDENMAIER MARC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1141          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3750-0   143 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1178          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3751-0   RES  R                 126 CHESTER CT                  GRUBER FRANK E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000036       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3752-0   PC                     1102 IRON ORE LN                SCHLOSBERG NANCY G                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0015481039    OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3753-0   RES                    43 NANCY LN                     GRANT JOSHUA W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880050        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880055        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3754-0   RES                    314 BARCLAY ST                  MCKINNEY LESLIE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995644        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995652        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995652        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    3755-0   RES                    218 GARDEN VIEW DR              BUSH JAMES                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 363           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 369           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3756-0   RES                    3202 EDGE LN                    GIACINTO STEPHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2284          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2285          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3757-0   RES                    125 LARSON DR                   HAYMNA, KENNETH & PENELOPE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3757-0   125 LARSON DR                   Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10784820      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18506585      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3758-0   RES                    112 ARGYLL CT                   CLARK WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 660           OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 664           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3759-0   RES  R                 45 JOHNSON AVE                  JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 998647        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 998744        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3760-0   RES                    216 CARANEL CIR                 MOLINA-RIVERA ANAIS                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3763-0   RES  R                 305 JENNIFER DR                 KRAMER NANCY J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3831          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3857          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3764-0   RES                    3608 LINCOLN HWY                J & J ASSOC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3765-0   RES  R                 350 ANDREW RD                   MIRAGLIA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3766-0   RES                    3714 NORWOOD AVE                SNYDER MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 126           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3767-0   RES                    352 ANDREW RD                   LOESCHER-VELAZQUEZ PABLO                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 844           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 857           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3768-0   RES                    2576 CLOTHIER ST                OTTERSEN DANIEL R ELKS JESSE N                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1524463       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    3769-0   RES  R                 550 LANCASTER CT                MARIANI GLEN S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3770-0   RES  R                 14 HARVEST DR                   JACKSON, JACQUELYN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999080        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999086        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999086        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3771-0   RES                    324 CARLYN CT                   TREADWAY LAURA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 626           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 628           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3772-0   RES                    3608 LINCOLN HWY                J & J ASSOC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3773-0   RES                    12 JASON LN                     KUCHMA MELANIE A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2416          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2422          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3774-0   RES                    309 ASTOR CT                    PERKINS, FREDERICK                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3774-0   309 ASTOR CT                    Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3775-0   RES                    31 NANCY LN                     YAN XINQI                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1052          ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1052          FR Trash        02/01/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1052          FR Trash        02/01/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  03/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 353           OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          48.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1052          FR Trash        02/01/19               8.30         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 353           FR Sewer        03/31/19               8.30-        0.00          48.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 353           FR Trash        03/31/19              33.70-        0.00          48.30-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.30-
    3776-0   RES  R                 21 BROOKS LN                    BELTRANTE JOSEPH III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 805           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 805           FR Trash        01/03/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995858        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00          36.85 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995858        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995858        FR Trash        03/26/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3777-0   PC                     1203 BELLOWS CT                 TELESMANIC STEVEN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10398516      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18695145      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3778-0   RES                    212 MEADOW DR                   SLOUF, MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3779-0   RES                    5029 DEER DR                    JOHNSON JAMES V                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6146          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996074        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3780-0   RES                    2740 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          HAGER JOHN A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3780-0   2740 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3781-0   COM                    3508 LINCOLN HWY                GREENBERG, ERIC B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3782-0   RES                    2562 CLOTHIER ST                PEPPEL DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1047          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1057          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3783-0   RES                    3720 NORWOOD AVE                LANGAN MARTIN A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1316          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1319          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3784-0   RES                    60 NANCY LN                     WHITE JR J L                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7719          ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7737          ONLINE DB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7737          ONLINE DB                             40.21-        0.00           1.79 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.18           1.97 
    3785-0   RES                    124 CHESTER CT                  COOK MATTHEW M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1131          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    3787-0   RES                    3210 NORMA DR                   SODEN DIANE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10453796      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18742079      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3788-0   PC                     1301 CASTINGS CT                BARTON SUSAN G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3788-0   1301 CASTINGS CT                Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2721          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2741          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3789-0   RES                    312 ANDREW RD                   DOERR BARBARA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 610           OTC                                   40.43-        0.00           1.57 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.16           1.73 
  04/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 614           otc                                   49.30-        0.00          47.57-
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 614           otc                                    1.57-        0.16-         49.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 614           FR Trash        04/04/19              49.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    3.02-        0.00          38.98 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 617           OTC                                   38.83-        0.00           0.15 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 620           OTC                                   51.30-        0.00          51.15-
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 620           OTC                                    0.15-        0.00          51.30-
    3790-0   RES                    105 GARDEN VIEW DR              YOUNG KAREN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    3791-0   RES                    131 TURNBERRY DR                DINUNZIO, PAUL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995650        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995659        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3792-0   RES                    102 CHESTER CT                  SMITH RYAN J                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7063          ONLINE LB                              5.60-        0.00           5.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7063          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.60         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3793-0   RES                    263 HEATHER CT                  DAHLKE-GRAHAM LAURA                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1442          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1444          OTC                                   41.20-        0.00          41.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
    3794-0   RES                    3301 HAZELWOOD AVE              FRIDAY JAMES R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 468  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3794-0   3301 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1660          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1663          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3795-0   RES                    412 DEVON CT                    FELICIANA JOHN & JILL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995472        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995490        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3796-0   RES                    114 GARDEN VIEW DR              GROFF, JOHN R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3797-0   RES  R                 13 COURTNEY LN                  MIRAGLIA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3798-0   RES                    13 HILLCREST DR                 FISHER STEVEN S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5014          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3799-0   RES                    16 LISA DR                      CAMPBELL, K SCOTT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 335           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 346           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3801-0   RES                    402 DEVON CT                    OXFORD DONNA M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3295          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3271          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3802-0   RES                    2541 ESSEX ST                   RUFFINI PHILIP                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2666          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3802-0   2541 ESSEX ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2673          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3803-0   RES                    4008 KATIE LN                   RUNKLE CRAIG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 418           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 425           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3804-0   COM                    3710 LINCOLN HWY                PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3805-0   RES                    1403 STIRLING ST                CARPENTER EVERETT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2332          ONLINE LB                              0.28-        0.00           0.28-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2332          FR Trash        02/08/19               0.28         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2365          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.06-        0.00          46.14 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2365          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.06-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2365          FR Trash        04/17/19               0.06         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3806-0   RES                    365 ADAMS ST                    JOGALINGAM GOKILAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                    1.98-        4.20-         40.02 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       82.02 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          86.22 
    3807-0   PC                     3407 EDGE LN                    ERHARD PHYLLIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3926          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3959          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3808-0   RES                    1316 STIRLING ST                O DAY RYAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3809-0   RES                    2632 BARCLAY ST                 SILVERTHORNE SHARON                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    3809-0   2632 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                                                              
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 355           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 338           OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    3810-0   PC                     1911 PHIPPS CIR                 GLADSTONE JEFFREY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5101          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5110          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3811-0   PC                     1703 OPEN HEARTH LN             MCCARRAHER, JOHN R SR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5745          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5762          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3812-0   RES                    5017 DEER DR                    HERTZOG CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 486           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 486           FR Trash        01/29/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 558           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 488           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3813-0   RES                    1512 WALNUT ST                  FARNUM TONIA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996263        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996282        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3814-0   COM                    3910 LINCOLN HWY                MONRO MUFFLER BRAKE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3815-0   PC                     2001 BLACKSMITH CIR             BEIERLE, JOHN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996747        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996796        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3816-0   PC                     2002 BLACKSMITH CIR             STALLMAN WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3334          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3816-0   2002 BLACKSMITH CIR             Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3364          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3817-0   RES                    2102 JACOBS MILL CIR            HANKES ROBERT W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3584          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3607          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3818-0   PC                     2104 JACOBS MILL CIR            MOORE L STEVEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997086        ONLINE LB                              0.15-        0.00           0.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 997086        FR Trash        01/28/19               0.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997131        ONLINE LB                             41.40-        0.00           0.60 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.06           0.66 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.66 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997168        ONLINE LB                              0.60-        0.06-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997168        ONLINE LB                             40.62-        0.00           1.38 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.14           1.52 
    3819-0   PC                     1906 PHIPPS CIR                 PELTON DAVID L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89252827      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6461499       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3820-0   RES                    320 CARLYN CT                   BLACKBURN MELANIE T                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1472          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1480          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3821-0   RES                    25 BRIGHTON CT                  LYNCH ARNOLD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.68-        0.00           4.68-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1193          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.68         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1226          FR Trash        03/27/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3822-0   PC                     1907 PHIPPS CIR                 FRITZ BLAIR III                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3822-0   1907 PHIPPS CIR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3823-0   RES                    328 BONDSVILLE RD               SNYDER JEFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3824-0   RES                    204 TURNBERRY DR                KRASOWSKI CHERYL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1203          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3825-0   RES                    261 WATSON AVE                  TAYLOR TINA MARIE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 307           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 315           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3826-0   RES                    5033 DEER DR                    SKINNER MICHAEL J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1504          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1523          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3827-0   RES                    2331 WAYNE AVE                  DEPTE CORINTH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7795          ONLINE LB                              0.46-        0.00           0.46-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7795          FR Trash        01/15/19               0.46         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7812          ONLINE LB                              1.96-        0.00          40.04 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7826          ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          35.04 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7812          ONLINE LB                             37.00-        0.00           1.96-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7812          FR Trash        03/18/19               1.96         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7840          ONLINE LB                              0.96-        0.00          41.04 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7840          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.96-
    3828-0   RES                    371 ATKINS AVE                  HINTON CRAIG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    3829-0   RES                    357 ADAMS ST                    CLARK KAREN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 794           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3830-0   RES                    266 CARLYN CT                   BUTLER ERIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2078          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2081          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 23410         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 23406         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          84.00-
    3831-0   RES                    3110 SUMMIT AVE W               JAMISON KEVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3832-0   RES                    308 ANDREW CIR                  NIEVES RUIZ TIARA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3833-0   PC                     1908 PHIPPS CIR                 BICKSLER, ROSEMARIE C                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 287           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 296           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3834-0   PC                     1912 PHIPPS CIR                 DOHERTY ELVA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2690          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2706          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3835-0   RES                    340 ANDREW CIR                  MILITARY WARRIORS SUPPORT                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 225           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1001          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3836-0   RES                    3540 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2251          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2263          OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    3837-0   RES                    3536 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3838-0   PC                     1405 ANVIL CT                   BROWN GEORGE E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995381        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995387        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3839-0   RES                    151 LOOMIS AVE                  MAMMEL GEORGE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1642          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3840-0   RES                    220 THORNRIDGE DR               HOOVER DAVID W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903070017    ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903120017    ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905140017    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3841-0   RES                    3804 JEWELL AVE                 DANNEBERGER HEIDI                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6619          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6633          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3842-0   COM                    2535 LINCOLN HWY                KIA OF COATESVILLE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3843-0   RES                    11 DEERFIELD DR                 MEJIA, LILIA C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9039          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3844-0   RES  R                 430 DEVON CT                    EL-WAHHABI HASSAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89025173      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5011397       ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5011397       ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    3845-0   RES                    62 NANCY LN                     SCHAIBLE ADAM L IV                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 145           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 149           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 149           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3846-0   PC                     2003 BLACKSMITH CIR             RIGGS LARRY D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1392          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1397          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3847-0   PC                     2004 BLACKSMITH CIR             ZALESKY, RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7141          ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7145          ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7145          ONLINE LB                             41.06-        0.00           0.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.03 
    3848-0   PC                     1206 BELLOWS CT                 GIGLIO ARLENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88219396      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4285296       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3849-0   RES                    208 CARLYN CT                   SLOAD MANDIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 763           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 767           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3850-0   PC                     1904 PHIPPS CIR                 DEANGELIS JOSE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3851-0   RES                    5016 DEER DR                    MOORE KEVIN S                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3853-0   RES                    1913 PHIPPS CIR                 DINTINO ROBERT & KATHLEEN                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900060        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900062        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3854-0   RES                    1706 STIRLING ST                SHIELDS MARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1582          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1628          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3855-0   RES                    310 ANDREW RD                   CARMODY MAUREEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3655          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3655          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3655          FR Trash        03/20/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3656          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.75-        0.00          10.75-
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3656          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          52.75-
    3856-0   RES                    111 TURNBERRY DR                LOUIE MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2811          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2832          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3857-0   RES                    144 ASCOT CT                    WALLACE VICTOR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 413           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
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    3857-0   144 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 416           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3858-0   RES                    2640 ADAMS ST                   FRATICELLI LILLIAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3859-0   RES                    157 APPLEDORE DR                BRESSLER DAVID J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 34            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3860-0   RES                    40 MARSHALL CIR                 VOGELGESANG PATRICK                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6233          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6260          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3861-0   RES                    304 ANDREW RD                   WEAVER TARA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 120           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 124           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3862-0   COM                    65 BAILEY RD N                  THORNDALE BEVERAGE                                              
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1166          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1333          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3863-0   RES                    1405 REED ST                    KUHN TIMOTHY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999099        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999099        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 999099        FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999104        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3864-0   RES                    113 BONDSVILLE RD               UDINSKI SETH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3864-0   113 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3865-0   RES                    130 GARDEN VIEW DR              RIMMER KIMBERLY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 768           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 769           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3866-0   RES                    318 ANDREW CIR                  DENNING ADAM R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0043          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0046          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3867-0   RES                    3213 SYLVAN RD                  MILNES TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 374           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 378           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3868-0   COM                    1851 LINCOLN HWY                AMELIA'S GROCERY OUTLET                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3870-0   RES  R                 548 BONDSVILLE RD               SMITH EMILY ARTINIAN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9827229       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18145534      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3871-0   RES                    727 MORGAN DR W                 SCHROEDER CHRISTIAN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997400        ONLINE LB                             46.15-        0.00          46.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 997400        FR Trash        01/14/19              16.84         0.00          29.31-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 997400        FR Trash        01/14/19              29.31-        0.00          29.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       12.69 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997413        ONLINE LB                             18.65-        0.00           5.96-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997413        ONLINE LB                             12.69-        0.00          18.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 997413        FR Trash        03/25/19              18.65         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997422        ONLINE DB                             16.15-        0.00          25.85 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997422        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          16.15-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997423        ONLINE LB                             50.00-        0.00          66.15-
    3872-0   RES                    1201 BELLOWS CT                 SAMBUCO CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3872-0   1201 BELLOWS CT                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4818          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4854          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3873-0   RES                    3214 WINDSOR LN                 BROWN MICHAEL G                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 100           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 100           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3874-0   RES                    314 ANDREW RD                   MCLAUGHLIN LAURA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 698           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 714           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3875-0   RES                    2529 ESSEX ST                   WASHINGTON CRAIG & DENISE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3876-0   RES                    152 CHESTER CT                  GILL DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3256          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3285          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3877-0   RES                    6 MAGNOLIA CT                   LIN DAVID                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3878-0   RES                    2726 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          JONES ANGELIQUE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995157        ONLINE LB                            106.75-        0.00          60.55-
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995157        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-        106.75-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995157        FR Sewer        04/09/19              42.00-        0.00         148.75-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      106.75-
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    3879-0   RES                    363 ADAMS ST                    ODONNELL TIMOTHY C JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 539           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 540           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3880-0   COM                    3617 LINCOLN HWY                HANSCOM ELAINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3881-0   PC                     1305 CASTINGS CT                SAMMARITANO CAROL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2953          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3882-0   RES                    19 GLEN RIDGE DR                NI JI BIN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1943          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1949          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3883-0   RES                    206 GARDEN VIEW DR              MCLEAN BRANDON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3884-0   PC                     2006 BLACKSMITH CIR             BOYD ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 154           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1855          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3885-0   RES                    344 ANDREW RD                   HYATT MARY BETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3189          ONLINE LB                              4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3189          FR Trash        02/06/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3198          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3886-0   RES                    2649 ADAMS ST                   MICOLA LORETTA ANN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 264           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3886-0   2649 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 269           ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3887-0   PC                     126 TURNBERRY DR                ZAJAC GERALD G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3888-0   RES                    358 ANDREW RD                   PHILLIPS LEANN K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1546          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1554          DNB Elect payment                      5.00-        0.00          41.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1554          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.80-
    3889-0   PC                     1512 OAK ST                     DAWSON JANE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2823          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2834          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3890-0   RES                    126 GARDEN VIEW DR              YOUSIF, KHALID K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3891-0   RES                    1601 OLIVE ST                   GARRETT  PHILIP                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996457        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996488        ONLINE LB                             31.50-        0.00          30.70-
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996488        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00          31.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996488        FR Trash        03/29/19              31.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996486        ONLINE LB                             30.50-        0.00          11.50 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996486        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          30.50-
    3892-0   PC                     1402 ANVIL CT                   INFORZATO ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16542         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3893-0   PC                     1303 CASTINGS CT                TRIFARO SAM                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88569033      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5078948       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3894-0   RES                    110 LARSON DR                   MOOSBRUGGER SCOTT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3895-0   RES                    17 WILLIAMS WAY                 KRAUSS    THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3896-0   RES  R                 1 FOUNDRY ST                    JUAREZ MORALES RAUL                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3897-0   PC                     1902 PHIPPS CIR                 MILES WILSON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3898-0   RES                    174 CALN RD N                   LD LLC        COCA COLA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3899-0   COM                    176 CALN RD N                   US SUPPLY COMPANY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3900-0   PC                     1403 ANVIL CT                   SANDONE MARY SANDONE JOSEPH                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900067        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900072        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3901-0   COM                    1811 LINCOLN HWY                TREATMENT ASSOCIATES INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3902-0   RES  R                 152 APPLEDORE DR                SMITH KIRK A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11039         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6605          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3903-0   RES                    2249 HARTLEY AVE                BURNS ANDREA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 254           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 265           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3904-0   RES                    324 ANDREW CIR                  Crossroads Property Mgmt                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 21315         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 21477         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3906-0   COM                    3982 LINCOLN HWY                3982 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3907-0   COM                    3952 LINCOLN HWY                Leeds West Investment Group LL                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3908-0   COM                    2343 LINCOLN HWY                GRIGSON WILLIAM G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3909-0   RES                    1500 STIRLING ST                BINNS THERESA A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3910-0   RES                    53 BEAVER RUN RD                SWARTZ CHRISTOPHER T                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 768           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 769           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3911-0   RES  R                 348 ANDREW RD                   Crossroads Prop. Mgt., Inc.                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 21315         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               DNB ELECT PAYMMENTS                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3912-0   RES                    20 FOREST DR                    GAGLIARDI DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3912-0   20 FOREST DR                    Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5531          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5558          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3913-0   RES                    426 DEVON CT                    LOW DAVID                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3914-0   COM                    3201 LINCOLN HWY                DOMINOS PIZZA STORE 4840                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3915-0   RES                    1 JASON LN                      KELLY EILEEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4316          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3916-0   RES                    108 CHESTER CT                  THRESHER JOSHUA S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 178           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 178           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.68-        0.00           0.32 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.03           0.35 
    3917-0   RES                    219 GARDEN VIEW DR              TUCKER GERALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995603        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995625        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3918-0   RES  R                 3622 LINCOLN HWY                SLEIMAN GROUP LLC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2294          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3919-0   RES                    5 HILLCREST DR                  ZAKUSILO, ZHANNA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90735412      ONLINE LB                              0.50-        0.00          41.50 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90735412      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 90735412      FR Trash        03/25/19               0.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3919-0   5 HILLCREST DR                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7562983       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3920-0   RES  R                 58 NANCY LN                     ELMASOUDI JAMILA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2991          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3921-0   RES                    330 ANDREW CIR                  WOLF WILLIAM G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 212           ONLINE LB                            113.30-        0.00         113.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 212           FR Sewer        02/14/19              42.00-        0.00         155.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      113.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 212           FR Trash        02/14/19              54.70         0.00          58.60-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 212           FR Trash        02/14/19              42.00-        0.00          58.60-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       16.60-
    3922-0   RES                    40 FOREST DR                    AVELLINO JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995228        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995228        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3924-0   RES                    342 ANDREW CIR                  CARNEY ROBERT JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3925-0   RES                    974 KINGS WAY DR                KELSCH ASSOCIATION INC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3926-0   RES                    1517 OAK ST                     COPELAND JEFFREY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3927-0   RES                    244 MEADOW DR                   HAMMONDS KRISTAL D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0014          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3928-0   PC                     3403 HUMPTON RD                 BARBARA SHORTLIDGE LIVING  TR                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3929-0   COM                    4423 LINCOLN HWY                COLONIAL HYUNDAI DEALER                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3930-0   RES                    1710 STIRLING ST                BOWMAN LONNIE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17898333798   OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3933-0   RES                    3528 LINCOLN HWY                WESTMINSTER DEVELOPMENT LLC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3934-0   RES                    3526 LINCOLN HWY                WESTMINSTER DEVELOPMENT LLC                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3935-0   COM                    3528 LINCOLN HWY                ADVANCED AUTO STORE 6267                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3936-0   RES                    328 ANDREW CIR                  ECKFELDT CHARLES D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1018          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1019          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3937-0   RES                    2467 WAYNE AVE                  SHANE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4245          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4267          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3938-0   RES                    2655 ADAMS ST                   SCULL NICOLE E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3939-0   RES                    2719 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3940-0   COM                    2701 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3941-0   COM                    2715 LINCOLN HWY                WINE & SPIRITS SHOP #1510                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3942-0   RES                    2721 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC  (DOLLAR GEN)                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3943-0   RES                    2723 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC (DOLLAR GEN)                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3944-0   COM                    2725 LINCOLN HWY                DOLLAR GENERAL CORP                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3945-0   RES                    2727 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC  (DOLLAR)                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3946-0   COM                    2705 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3947-0   COM                    2717 LINCOLN HWY                RENTAWAY INC                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3948-0   COM                    2707 LINCOLN HWY                NINO'S PIZZA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3949-0   COM                    2731 LINCOLN HWY                SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3950-0   RES                    2729 LINCOLN HWY                VS BARLEY LLC (HER)                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3951-0   RES                    4206 HAZELWOOD AVE              BLAKE JARED                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 342           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 350           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3952-0   RES                    356 ANDREW RD                   RUCZHAK, MICHELE L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1952          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1960          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3953-0   RES                    3301 HUMPTON RD                 DESHONG SCOTT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3953-0   3301 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3954-0   RES                    504 MUNICIPAL DR                FLIECK, BRIAN C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1722          ONLINE LB                              4.72-        0.00           4.72-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1722          FR Trash        01/14/19               4.72         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1675          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1727          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3955-0   RES                    254 PARK DR                     MADIGAN THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8717          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8741          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3956-0   RES                    5027 DEER DR                    SINNAPPU SIVAGAR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3957-0   RES                    36 ASHLEY CT                    MADANAT RAMEZ                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 217           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3958-0   RES                    391 LOOMIS AVE                  PRZYCHODZIEN PAMELA                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523014469    OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2530186127    OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530186127    OTC                                   41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531336162    OTC                                    0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3959-0   RES                    45 NANCY LN                     PADYA AUSTIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880002        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880002        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 880002        FR Trash        03/22/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3959-0   45 NANCY LN                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880003        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    3961-0   RES                    163 APPLEDORE DR                FENTON DAVID R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3391          FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3437          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3962-0   RES                    723 SUZANNE DR                  GREGOR LOUIS J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3963-0   RES                    112 EMBREEVILLE RD              ABERTS DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6439          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6417          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3964-0   RES                    550 LLOYD AVE N                 W BYRON BROWN % DTOWN NAT BANK                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 692026673     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 692027151     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3965-0   RES                    324 BARLEY SHEAF RD             INCINQ INC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3966-0   RES                    321 JENNIFER DR                 CONROY, MATTHEW E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3967-0   RES                    52 NANCY LN                     FERRACONE GLENN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1005          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1142          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3969-0   PC                     1803 BURNT COAL CIR             GIUNTA CATHERINE R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4461          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4550          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3971-0   RES                    3536 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3972-0   RES                    3540 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3973-0   RES                    3315 HUMPTON RD                 ALEX ZHAN AND YIN BOXIN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2588          FR Sewer        02/19/19              31.70-        0.00          31.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.30 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 131           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      0.51-        0.00           9.79 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 131           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     10.30-        0.00           0.51-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 131           FR Trash        03/28/19               0.51         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.20-        0.00          36.80 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.20-
    3974-0   RES                    602 ALLISON LN                  POOLE WILLIAM JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1809          FR Sewer        02/19/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    3975-0   RES                    213 KATHERINE LN                DANENHOWER PETER A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1610          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1628          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3976-0   RES                    275 LLOYD AVE S                 SCOTT MARGARET                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 173           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 201           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3977-0   RES                    3406 EDGE LN                    JONES STEPHEN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1781          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    3977-0   3406 EDGE LN                    Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1810          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3978-0   PC                     302 ANDREW RD                   MANZARI RICHARD CHRISTOPHER                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    3980-0   RES                    3532 LINCOLN HWY                FANTANAROSA NICHOLAS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3982-0   COM                    3532 LINCOLN HWY                FANTANAROSA NICHOLAS JR  INSUR                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3983-0   RES                    3143 HAZELWOOD AVE              JOHNSTON JASON                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 315           ONLINE LB                             56.59-        0.00          56.59-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 315           FR Trash        02/22/19               6.40         0.00          50.19-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 315           FR Trash        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00          50.19-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.19-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 315           FR Trash        02/22/19               8.19         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 368           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.09-        0.00          37.91 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 368           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.09-
    3984-0   RES                    3490-3500 LINCOLN HWY           THORNDALE STATION ASSOC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3985-0   RES                    3498 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE STATION ASSOC  ALL-S                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3986-0   COM                    3494 LINCOLN HWY                BRAVERMAN DENTISTRY                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3987-0   COM                    3500 LINCOLN HWY                CHERRY'S THORNDALE CLEANERS                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3988-0   COM                    3496 LINCOLN HWY                REP. DAN WILLIAMS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3989-0   RES                    3490 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE STATION ASSOC LASPIN                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3991-0   COM                    3612 LINCOLN HWY                BURGER KING CORPORATION                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3992-0   RES                    756 SPRINGFIELD CT              LOVELL, MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1212          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    3992-0   756 SPRINGFIELD CT              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1224          OTC                                   16.80-        0.00          25.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1656          OTC                                   25.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3993-0   COM                    100 CALN RD N                   BELL OF PENNSYLVANIA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3994-0   COM                    4351 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTER ASSOC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3995-0   COM                    4329 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3996-0   COM                    38 NANCY LN                     WEDGWOOD COMM ASSOC COMMU POOL                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3997-0   COM                    4335 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3998-0   COM                    4305 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3999-0   COM                    4309 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4000-0   COM                    4307 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4001-0   COM                    4323 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4002-0   COM                    4325 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4003-0   COM                    4347 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4004-0   COM                    4331 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4005-0   COM                    4333 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4006-0   COM                    4327 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4007-0   COM                    4339 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4008-0   COM                    4301 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4009-0   COM                    4303 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4010-0   COM                    4313 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4011-0   COM                    4317 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4012-0   COM                    4337 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4013-0   COM                    4343 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4014-0   COM                    4349 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4015-0   COM                    4311 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4016-0   COM                    4319 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4017-0   COM                    4345 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4018-0   COM                    4321 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4020-0   RES                    3609 LINCOLN HWY                COATESVILLE AREA SCH DISTCALN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4021-0   COM                    1445 LINCOLN HWY  CASH HS       COATESVILLE AREA SCH DISTCASH                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4022-0   COM                    1515 LINCOLN HWY                COATESVILLE AREA SCH DISTINTER                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4023-0   RES                    1515 LINCOLN HWY                COATESVILLE AREA SCH DISTSPORT                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4024-0   COM                    115 ROCK RAYMOND RD             DOWNINGTOWN AREA SCHOOL  DISTR                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4025-0   RES                    2647 ADAMS ST                   NYMAN LINDA K                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4025-0   2647 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 519           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3096          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4026-0   RES                    3206 EDGE LN                    SUCKSTORF LISA M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 527           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 631           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4027-0   COM                    2771 LINCOLN HWY                41 NORTH BAILEY LLC                                             
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4028-0   PC                     114 TURNBERRY DR                PIENDEL ANNA JEAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4029-0   COM                    30 BAILEY RD N                  438700 PNC BANK MS #10                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4030-0   RES                    3602 LINCOLN HWY                AUTOZONE TEXAS L PD                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4031-0   PC                     5 MARSHALL DR                   MCCLISTER  WILLIAM III                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90074287      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6797894       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4032-0   RES                    2650 ADAMS ST                   CAMACHO JUAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 118           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 126           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4034-0   RES                    332 ANDREW CIR                  HURST YVETTE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    4034-0   332 ANDREW CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4035-0   COM                    4100 LINCOLN HWY                COPPA 82                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4036-0   PC                     2111 JACOBS MILL CIR            ANNUCCI BRIAN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6249          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6278          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4037-0   RES  R                 1 FOUNDRY ST                    JUAREZ MORALES RAUL                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4038-0   RES  R                 5 JOHNSON AVE                   JOHNSON WILLIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4039-0   RES                    218 CARLYN CT                   NELSON SUSAN TROUPE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 718           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4040-0   RES                    254 THORNRIDGE DR               FICKES SARAH E BARKER DEREK                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 147           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1220          otc                                   84.00-        0.00          84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1220          FR Sewer        04/22/19              42.00-        0.00         126.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00-
    4041-0   RES                    32 WILLIAMS WAY                 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 20283960      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20287851      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4048-0   RES                    39 NANCY LN                     JONES BLANCHE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4050-0   RES                    2651 ADAMS ST                   POWELL KELLY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    4050-0   2651 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4051-0   RES                    248 THORNRIDGE DR               NABER MARK R                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 412           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 419           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4052-0   RES                    3408 WINDSOR LN                 YEINGST CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4053-0   PC                     1304 CASTINGS CT                DELEON GUILLERMO                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5178          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5192          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4054-0   PC                     1905 PHIPPS CIR                 MORRISSEY MARY ELLEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10713911      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4055-0   PC                     2206 POTTERS MILL CIR           THOMAS CAROLYN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5268          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5283          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4056-0   RES                    104 TURNBERRY DR                VENUTI SAMUEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996266        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996299        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4057-0   RES                    634 LANCASTER CT                HUTCHINSON LINDA BETH                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    4057-0   634 LANCASTER CT                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4058-0   RES                    118 TURNBERRY DR                PERZ STEVEN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5238          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5273          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4059-0   RES                    2275 MILLER AVE                 CHOQUETTE JAMES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90682911      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999140        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4060-0   RES                    544 LANCASTER CT                CAMA SDIRA fbo Mark Kaptur                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 48919         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 49995         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4061-0   RES                    5 JASON LN                      NEFF RICHARD E JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2674          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2650          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4062-0   RES                    21 WILLIAMS WAY                 ADAMS HUNTER T ADAMS CAITLIN E                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 313           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 326           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4063-0   RES                    323 BONDSVILLE RD               EACHUS GEFFERY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4065-0   RES  R                 3538 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK JR.                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2250          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    4065-0   3538 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2262          OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    4066-0   RES                    3536 LINCOLN HWY                GAZZERRO FRANK P JR.                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2248          OTC                                   84.00-        8.40-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2261          OTC                                   75.60-        8.40-          8.40 
    4067-0   PC                     15 CALN RD S                    AXE JUSTIN HOWARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4068-0   COM                    100 FIRST MONTGOMERY B          FAIRWAYS APTS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4069-0   RES                    GREENBRIAR RD                   FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4070-0   RES                    LINKS CT                        FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4071-0   RES                    OVERLEAF DR                     FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4072-0   RES                    PINEHURST RD                    FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4073-0   RES                    SKYVIEW LN                      FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4074-0   RES                    TURTLEPOINT LN                  FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT    FAIRW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4075-0   RES                    100 HORSESHOE DR                FIRST MONTGOMERY MGMT                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4077-0   RES                    5022 DEER DR                    DOMINGUEZMILLER JESUS M                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 245           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 250           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4079-0   RES                    30 BEAVER RUN RD                STANISHEWSKI JOSEPH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4079-0   30 BEAVER RUN RD                Continued                                                                              
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8558          ONLINE LB                             44.88-        0.00          44.88-
  01/29/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 8558          ONLINE LB                             44.88         0.00           0.00 
    4080-0   COM                    3453 LINCOLN HWY                NTW, LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4081-0   RES                    2752 BARLEY SHEAF RD N          SIPOS CHRISTOPHER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903180009    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905160009    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4083-0   RES  R                 3624 LINCOLN HWY                SLEIMAN GROUP LLC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK LOCKBOX       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4084-0   RES                    718 SPRINGFIELD CT              ESTELLE JONATHAN A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4085-0   RES                    3600 LINCOLN HWY                KEEN WILLIAM T GOOD                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1376          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1387          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4086-0   COM                    2347 LINCOLN HWY                GRIGSON WILLIAM G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4089-0   PC                     2635 BARCLAY ST                 COX CYNTHIA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4090-0   COM                    3951 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  ACME-                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4091-0   RES                    3945 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  BLUE                                   
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3620          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4091-0   3945 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3649          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4092-0   RES                    3935 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  C & S                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4093-0   RES                    3919 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  CALN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4094-0   RES                    3921 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  CHEST                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4095-0   RES                    3913 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  COMME                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4096-0   RES                    3915 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  DR JO                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4097-0   RES                    3933 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  EXCEL                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4098-0   COM                    3909 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4099-0   RES                    3927 LINCOLN HWY                Facilities USA, Inc.                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13817         OTC                                   26.70-        0.00          26.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 13817         FR Trash        01/10/19              26.70-        0.00          26.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                        3.30 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 14672         OTC                                    3.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4100-0   RES                    3917 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  HERON                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4101-0   RES                    3929 LINCOLN HWY                LIBERTY TAX SERVICE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4102-0   RES                    3947 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4103-0   RES                    3937 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  MASTE                                  
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4104-0   RES                    3911 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  PARTY                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4105-0   RES                    3939 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  PROFE                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4106-0   RES                    3949 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4106-0   3949 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 367           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 374           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4107-0   COM                    3907 LINCOLN HWY                DUNKINS DONUTS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4108-0   RES                    3931 LINCOLN HWY                YENTIS & CO                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          33.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       63.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          66.00 
    4109-0   COM                    3923 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  VACAN                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4110-0   RES                    3925 LINCOLN HWY                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  WINGS                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4111-0   COM                    3941 LINCOLN HWY                KING BAGELS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4113-0   COM                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                STANERE MIKE                                                    
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4114-0   COM                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE PROPERTIES - UNIT 1                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4115-0   COM                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                VINCES AUTO SERVICE                                             
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5739          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5778          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4116-0   COM                    3719 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE PROPERTIES                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4117-0   RES                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE MIKE & ERIC     SHERW                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4118-0   RES                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE MIKE & ERIC     TROPI                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4119-0   RES                    3721 LINCOLN HWY                STRANERE MIKE & ERIC     WCOJ                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4120-0   RES                    129 ASCOT CT                    SMITH MOLLY E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4120-0   129 ASCOT CT                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 381           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 386           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4121-0   RES                    3807 JEWELL AVE                 LAMB DAVID JR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8540          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8567          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4122-0   RES  R                 2659 ADAMS ST                   ROYAL OAK PROPERTIES LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1982          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1998          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4123-0   COM                    1323 LINCOLN HWY                A & R Diner, Inc.                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4124-0   RES                    1513 OLIVE ST                   KEECH THOMAS J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4125-0   RES                    3613 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE FIRE CO INC    COLBE                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4126-0   RES                    3611 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE FIRE CO INC    NEW F                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4127-0   RES                    3220 WINDSOR LN                 ZAPCZYNSKI IAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9232          otc                                   17.01-        0.00          24.99 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9235          OTC                                    5.93-        0.00          19.06 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9235          OTC                                   24.99-        0.00           5.93-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9237          OTC                                   30.00-        0.00          35.93-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 9235          FR Trash        03/14/19               5.93         0.00          30.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 9237          FR Trash        04/08/19              30.00         0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 9239          FR Sewer        04/22/19               2.93-        0.00           2.93-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       39.07 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9240          OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           9.07 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9241          OTC                                   20.93-        0.00          11.86-
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9241          OTC                                    9.07-        0.00          20.93-
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9242          OTC                                   14.00-        0.00          34.93-
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    4128-0   RES                    310 ASTOR CT                    LYMAN, ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995329        ONLINE LB                             14.26-        0.00          14.26-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995335        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00          71.76-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995329        FR Trash        01/10/19              14.26         0.00          57.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995335        FR Sewer        01/29/19              23.02-        0.00          80.52-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995335        FR Trash        01/29/19              18.98-        0.00          80.52-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.52-
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995346        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00          96.02-
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995348        ONLINE LB                             57.50-        0.00         153.52-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995335        FR Trash        01/29/19              38.52         0.00         115.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995346        FR Sewer        03/29/19              33.02-        0.00         148.02-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995346        FR Trash        03/29/19               8.98-        0.00         148.02-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      106.02-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995353        ONLINE DB                             57.50-        0.00         163.52-
    4134-0   RES                    11 TOTH AVE                     PSS BEHAVIORAL CONTROL INC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4135-0   RES                    13 TOTH AVE                     PSS BEHAVIORAL CONTROL INC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4136-0   RES  R                 15 TOTH AVE                     PSS BEHAVIORAL CONTROL INC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4137-0   RES  R                 9 TOTH AVE                      PSS BEHAVIORAL CONTROL INC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 370           OTC                                    0.00         0.09-         88.11 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.31 
    4138-0   RES  R                 304 ADAMS ST                    GRANT CAZANAVE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 118           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4138-0   304 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4143-0   RES                    1414 HARMONY ST E               STOLZER NICOLE R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4144-0   RES                    538 LANCASTER CT                CALLAGHAN SEAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995071        ONLINE LB                              5.18-        0.00           5.18-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995071        FR Trash        01/29/19               5.18         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995075        ONLINE LB                              4.18-        0.00          37.82 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995075        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.18-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995075        FR Trash        03/26/19               4.18         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995078        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4145-0   PC                     212 CARLYN CT                   ABRAHAM MATTHEW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 843           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1424          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4146-0   RES                    319 ASTOR CT                    ZIEGLER DOUGLAS ALAN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7098          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7101          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4147-0   PC                     384 NORTON AVE                  ZAPLITNEY ELIZABETH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4148-0   PC                     1401 ANVIL CT                   ALTIERE EUGENIA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 731           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 742           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4149-0   RES                    428 BIANCA CIR                  IRONS DANIEL J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4149-0   428 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 171           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4150-0   RES                    324 BARLEY SHEAF RD             INCINQ INC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4151-0   PC                     1104 IRON ORE LN                WEST ROBERTA J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2163          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2163          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2163          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2190          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4152-0   RES                    114 EMBREEVILLE RD              CRESTA NICK MURRAY LAURA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4154-0   COM                    3025 LINCOLN HWY                WAWA CORPORATION                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4155-0   RES  R                 441 BIANCA CIR                  IMAGINE SOLVE LLC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995116        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995130        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995119        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995129        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
    4156-0   PC                     3 JOSEPH CT                     NAGAR SHAKUNTLA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4158-0   RES                    3609 LINCOLN HWY                C VILLE AREA SCHOOL DIST                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4159-0   RES                    3 HORSESHOE DR                  THANKACHAN BINU                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524303675    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531567588    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4160-0   RES                    1806 CREST DR                   CRESTLINE INVESTMENTS LLC                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4160-0   1806 CREST DR                   Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4161-0   PC                     1504 IRON HORSE CT              GARVEY WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 126           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 126           FR Sewer        03/11/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4162-0   RES                    7 BEAVER RUN RD                 MARKWARD, DAVID C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4163-0   RES                    302 BONDSVILLE RD               TAIT  LOUISE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1302          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1302          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4164-0   COM                    2220 LINCOLN HWY                A & G AUTO & TRANSMISSION                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4165-0   RES                    2220 LINCOLN HWY                GUNNER PROPERTIES LTD    CALN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4166-0   RES                    2220 LINCOLN HWY                GUNNER PROPERTIES LTD   GAZZER                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4167-0   RES                    334 ANDREW CIR                  POUNCY ARTHUR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1250          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      1.60-        0.00          40.40 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1250          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           1.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1250          FR Trash        03/28/19               1.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4169-0   RES                    1307 OAK ST                     NAGY ELIZABETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 332           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 339           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4170-0   COM                    549 BONDSVILLE RD               KROGER UTILITIES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4171-0   RES                    3316 SUMMIT AVE E               JOHNSON CHARLES L JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4172-0   RES                    407 LLOYD AVE N                 COPELAND RUN ACADEMY                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995027        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995030        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4173-0   COM                    407 LLOYD AVE N                 COPELAND RUN ACADEMY                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4175-0   RES                    4004 KATIE LN                   MORRIS KEVIN S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10804201      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3621          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4176-0   PC                     1404 ANVIL CT                   LANDON RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4177-0   RES                    1325 WALNUT ST                  VON LANGE ROBERT MICHAEL SR                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4178-0   COM                    2491 LINCOLN HWY                MILANESE ANNA ANCONE     MILAN                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4179-0   RES                    3812 LINCOLN HWY                ACTUS PROP/FIRESTONE STORE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4180-0   RES                    253 MUNICIPAL DR                CALN TWP COMMISSIONERS   MUN B                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4181-0   COM                    2751 LINCOLN HWY                US SUPPLY CO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4182-0   RES                    1412 STIRLING ST                DODSON MAURICE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    4182-0   1412 STIRLING ST                Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2182          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2182          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2182          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    4184-0   RES  R                 3703 HAZELWOOD AVE              PINNIX JULIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995230        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995279        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4187-0   RES                    16 QUARRY ST                    JENNINGS DARLENE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3828          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4188-0   RES                    103 GLEN RIDGE DR               SWAN KATHERINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 230           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 236           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4189-0   RES                    14 PAUL NELMS DR                HEINRICH, JUSTIN M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1655          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1661          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4190-0   RES                    1202 BELLOWS CT                 FINORE LUANNE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1145          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4191-0   RES                    118 CHESTER CT                  DINAPOLI STEPHANIE A                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8209          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8257          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8257          ONLINE DB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    4192-0   PC                     23 DEERFIELD DR                 DEVLIN CONSTANCE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4192-0   23 DEERFIELD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1457          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1480          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4193-0   COM                    1820 LINCOLN HWY                GRAHAM MANAGEMENT, LP                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4195-0   COM                    3820 LINCOLN HWY                MEIERDIERCK, PATRICIA                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4196-0   COM                    3818 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE INVESTMENT GROUP                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 39084         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 39454         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4197-0   COM                    3822 LINCOLN HWY                SNEAKER DEN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4198-0   COM                    3824 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE INVESTMENT GRP                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4199-0   COM                    3818 LINCOLN HWY                THORNDALE INVESTMENT GROUP                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4200-0   RES                    298 CARLYN CT                   PINILLA CAROLINA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 459           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4201-0   COM                    4341 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4202-0   COM                    4315 LINCOLN HWY                WEDGEWOOD CNTR ASSOC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4203-0   RES                    3213 RAYE RD                    DONOVAN JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4708          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4745          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4204-0   COM                    20 BAILEY RD N                  USPS                                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4206-0   RES                    102 BONDSVILLE RD               MILLER JAMES A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    4207-0   COM                    3030 ZINN RD                    COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DIS.                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4208-0   RES                    336 ANDREW CIR                  SCHULTZ RONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4209-0   COM                    4000 DOWNING FORGE WAY          DOWNING FORGE   MAM 710-23557                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4210-0   RES  R                 460 DEVON CT                    LOGAN VANCE BARR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         206.00-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995648        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         257.50-
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995653        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         309.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995628        FR Trash        09/28/18              11.50         0.00         297.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995628        FR Trash        09/28/18              40.00-        0.00         297.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995633        FR Sewer        10/30/18               2.00-        0.00         299.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995658        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         309.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995633        FR Trash        10/30/18              13.50         0.00         295.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995633        FR Trash        10/30/18              38.00-        0.00         295.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995638        FR Sewer        11/27/18               4.00-        0.00         299.50-
  04/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995667        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         351.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      309.00-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995674        ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00         360.50-
    4211-0   RES                    253 PARK DR                     HAMPSON JORDAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4212-0   COM                    2469 WAYNE AVE                  DOWNINGTOWN ELECTRIC & PLUMB                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4213-0   RES                    350 BARLEY SHEAF RD             BARLEYSHEAF W HOMEOWNERS BATH                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 511  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4216-0   RES                    346 ANDREW RD                   SUDBURG ADAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 142           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 722           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4217-0   RES                    354 ANDREW RD                   PATEL RAVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 22004         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4218-0   COM                    3477 LINCOLN HWY                GIANT FOODS Site # 6301560                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4219-0   RES                    3459 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4220-0   COM                    3461 LINCOLN HWY                Jennifer Knorr                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4221-0   RES                    3475 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY        DOL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4222-0   COM                    3471 LINCOLN HWY                NORMAN'S GIFT SHOPS, INC.                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4223-0   COM                    3425 LINCOLN HWY                Thorndale Center LP                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4224-0   COM                    3455 LINCOLN HWY                KOHL'S                                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4225-0   RES                    3471 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY      DOLLA                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4226-0   COM                    3411 LINCOLN HWY                AMAZING GRACE HAIR STATION                                      
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1989          OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2032          OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4227-0   RES                    3457 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4228-0   RES                    3463 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4229-0   COM                    3465 LINCOLN HWY                Longview Management                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4230-0   RES                    3467 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4231-0   COM                    3473 LINCOLN HWY                NORMAN'S HALLMARK #74                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4233-0   COM                    3480 LINCOLN HWY                WENDY'S RESTAURANT                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4234-0   COM                    3437 LINCOLN HWY                HOLLYWOOD TANS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4235-0   RES                    3465 LINCOLN HWY                422 REALTY   BETTY BR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4238-0   PC                     316 ANDREW CIR                  HAYNES, JOHN D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880014        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880017        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4239-0   IND                    251 BAILEY RD S                 251 S BAILEY PARTNERS LLS                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4240-0   IND                    255 BAILEY RD S                 AGC CHEMICALS AMERICAS INC                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4242-0   COM                    2525 LINCOLN HWY                HERON RESPIRATORY SERVICES LP                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4245-0   RES                    3808 HAZELWOOD AVE              BENJAMINE ELIZABETH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4246-0   RES                    6 COURTNEY LN                   SMITH, GREGORY D.                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4247-0   RES                    1503 OLIVE ST                   BILLHEIMER DORON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4249-0   RES                    3213 WINDSOR LN                 CAREY ALFRED S JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 513  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4249-0   3213 WINDSOR LN                 Continued                                                                              
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3378          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3261          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4250-0   RES                    442 DEVON CT                    SIMPSON MARY E RODERICK                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7127          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7150          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4251-0   RES                    1514 OAK ST                     NARANJO EDGAR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 406           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 406           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 406           FR Trash        03/14/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 412           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4252-0   RES                    106 OAKMONT DR                  ROGERS STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 502           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 507           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4254-0   COM                    179 CALN RD N                   EXELON SERVICE BUILDING                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4255-0   RES                    240 THORNRIDGE DR               CARACCI JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8553          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8583          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4256-0   COM                    2755 LINCOLN HWY                EL SAGUARO INC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4258-0   RES                    3 BONDSVILLE RD                 COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY SV                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4260-0   RES                    1 BONDSVILLE RD                 COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY SV                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4261-0   RES                    3809 LINCOLN HWY                COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY SV                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 514  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4262-0   RES                    3813 LINCOLN HWY                COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY SV                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4263-0   RES                    3815 LINCOLN HWY                COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY SV                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4264-0   RES                    8 GREENLEAF CT                  SMITH ELIZABETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 639           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 646           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4265-0   COM                    3807 LINCOLN HWY                BROOKS/ECKERD PHARMACY                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4267-0   RES                    31 SKYVIEW LN                   FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4268-0   RES                    33 SKYVIEW LN                   FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4269-0   RES                    35 SKYVIEW LN                   FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4270-0   RES                    37 SKYVIEW LN                   FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4271-0   RES                    39 SKYVIEW LN                   FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4272-0   RES                    19 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4273-0   RES                    23 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4274-0   RES                    25 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4275-0   RES                    27 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4276-0   RES                    29 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4277-0   RES                    31 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 515  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4278-0   RES                    45 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4279-0   RES                    7 LINKS CT                      FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4280-0   RES                    9 LINKS CT                      FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4281-0   RES                    21 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4282-0   RES                    17 GREENBRIAR RD                FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4283-0   RES                    MILLCREEK CT                    FIRST MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATES                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4284-0   RES                    9 BROOKS LN                     NIXON JOAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4286-0   RES                    3703 HUMPTON RD                 SHSI LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1431          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4287-0   COM                    99 ELEVENTH AVE N               PENGER LP                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4288-0   COM                    99 ELEVENTH AVE N               PENGER LP                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4289-0   COM                    99 ELEVENTH AVE N               PENGER LP                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4291-0   RES                    3311 WALNUT ST                  MARTIN RUTH ELIZABETH                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1092          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1120          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4292-0   RES  R                 126 ARGYLL CT                   LAL ATUL TONY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4292-0   126 ARGYLL CT                   Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3597          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3692          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4293-0   RES                    3602 NORWOOD AVE                BALDWIN, MATTHEW R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 850           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3106          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4295-0   RES                    3709 HAZELWOOD AVE              LYNN CHRISTOPHER T                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1099          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    58.30-        0.00          16.30-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1099          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          58.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1099          FR Trash        03/25/19               4.70         0.00          53.60-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1099          FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          53.60-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       11.60-
    4296-0   RES                    3709 HAZELWOOD AVE              LYNN CHRISTOPHER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995344        ONLINE LB                             68.34-        0.00          68.34-
  02/25/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 995344        ONLINE LB                             68.34         0.00           0.00 
    4297-0   RES                    133 FOUNDRY ST                  STOLTZFUS MATTHEW WAYNE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6654          ONLINE LB                             54.67-        0.00          54.67-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 6654          ONLINE LB                             54.67         0.00           0.00 
    4298-0   RES                    135 FOUNDRY ST                  STOLTZFUS MATTHEW WAYNE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6655          ONLINE LB                             55.44-        0.00          55.44-
  01/14/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 6655          ONLINE LB                             55.44         0.00           0.00 
    4299-0   RES                    251 NORTON AVE                  MALO GONZALO C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1380          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4302-0   RES                    222 CARANEL CIR                 CRAWFORD JIMMY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4303-0   RES                    308 ESSEX ST                    MADANAT SAIB J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4303-0   308 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4304-0   RES                    5019 DEER DR                    WISK KEVIN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2426          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2450          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4305-0   PC   R                 602 LANCASTER CT                FUCHS ROBERT FUCHS ELIZABETH A                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 518           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 525           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4307-0   RES                    5030 DEER DR                    LYNCH LESLEY M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1033          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  04/11/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1033          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1034          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1034          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4308-0   RES                    200 BAILEY RD S                 SEPTA C/O JIM GEARY                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4309-0   RES                    1706 OPEN HEARTH LN             SMITH GAIL S & MARY R                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1546          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1556          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4310-0   COM                    175 CALN RD N                   POWER LABS EXELON                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4311-0   RES                    122 GARDEN VIEW DR              DARPINO ANTHONY M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 382           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 391           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4312-0   RES                    5028 DEER DR                    CAUCCI EUGENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4312-0   5028 DEER DR                    Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4313-0   RES                    166 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           BITTO DONALD J JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5075          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5081          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          50.70-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5081          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5081          FR Trash        03/18/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5081          FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5080          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          49.50-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5085          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          51.50-
    4314-0   RES                    4203 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          COOK, MARGARET                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5412          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5421          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4315-0   RES                    19 GREENLEAF CT                 GONZALEZ, MARC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2234          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2237          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4316-0   PC                     113 OAKMONT DR                  MOLL WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1507          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1516          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4317-0   PC                     2105 JACOBS MILL CIR            MULHERN, JAMES A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6016          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6036          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4318-0   RES                    2201 POTTERS MILL CIR           CANIZ JANE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 766           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4318-0   2201 POTTERS MILL CIR           Continued                                                                              
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 787           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4319-0   RES                    122 OAKMONT DR                  KNECHT JASON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880021        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880022        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880022        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4320-0   RES                    16 GREENLEAF CT                 OGALESCO JOSELITO                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1444          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4321-0   RES                    4009 KATIE LN                   BURGESS COLIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2161          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2173          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4322-0   RES                    5025 DEER DR                    SAURO DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 56547628      FR Trash        11/20/18              10.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 84355992      ONLINE LB                             60.65-        0.00          18.65-
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 84355992      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          60.65-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90249225      ONLINE LB                             47.50-        0.00         108.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 84355992      FR Trash        03/04/19               2.35         0.00         105.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 84355992      FR Trash        03/04/19              42.00-        0.00         105.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       63.80-
    4323-0   RES                    205 TURNBERRY DR                YOUNG GILBERT F                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2293          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2303          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4324-0   RES                    134 GARDEN VIEW DR              BENNETT ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11299729      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19201007      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4325-0   PC                     3101 FLAME TIP CIR              RHEIN LINDA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10309328      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18890943      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 001054        OTC                                   88.20-        0.00          88.20-
    4326-0   RES                    12 GREENLEAF CT                 LAU PETER                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 152           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4327-0   PC                     1910 PHIPPS CIR                 EDGE PATRICIA C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5087          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5093          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4328-0   RES  R                 338 ELIOT RD                    REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4329-0   RES  R                 340 ELIOT RD                    REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4330-0   RES                    342 ELIOT RD                    GARCIA DEJANEIRA E                                              
**Outside Lien**  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2650          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.20-        4.20-         45.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.00 
    4331-0   RES                    344 ELIOT RD                    ANDERSON SHONA L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 655           otc                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4331-0   344 ELIOT RD                    Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 656           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4332-0   RES                    346 ELIOT RD                    SINNATHURI SIVALOHANATHAN                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 487           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 572           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4333-0   RES                    348 ELIOT RD                    GARRISS GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2420          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2442          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4334-0   RES                    350 ELIOT RD                    CAMPI MARK E                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 12253         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4335-0   RES                    352 ELIOT RD                    IRWIN HARRY DOUGLAS                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4336-0   RES  R                 354 ELIOT RD                    REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4337-0   RES  R                 356 ELIOT RD                    REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4338-0   PC                     2107 JACOBS MILL CIR            PERRY KING PERRY LINDA M                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9019          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4338-0   2107 JACOBS MILL CIR            Continued                                                                              
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9072          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4339-0   RES                    118 OAKMONT DR                  HARRIS STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4340-0   RES                    115 GARDEN VIEW DR              LEONARD KYLE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 168           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 145           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4341-0   PC                     4303 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          TRIGO IRREVOCABLE TRUST - BTE                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4342-0   PC                     4504 IRONMASTER TRAIL           HESSELBACHER RICHARD                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3932          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3962          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4343-0   RES                    110 OAKMONT DR                  BETZNER RAYMOND L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1152          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7879          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4344-0   PC                     1801 BURNT COAL CIR             ANDREWS GUILA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995422        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 688           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4345-0   PC                     4505 IRONMASTER TRAIL           HOLDEN RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1211          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1280          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4346-0   PC                     4503 IRONMASTER TRAIL           LEE NORMA JEAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5171          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5192          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4347-0   PC                     1909 PHIPPS CIR                 JONES, SANDRA J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3015          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3034          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4348-0   PC                     2109 JACOBS MILL CIR            WHALEN GERALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4349-0   RES  R                 318 ELIOT CIR                   REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4350-0   RES  R                 320 ELIOT CIR                   REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4351-0   RES                    322 ELIOT CIR                   BEAN STEPHANIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4352-0   RES                    324 ELIOT CIR                   TODD ANTHONY JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 201           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4353-0   RES                    326 ELIOT CIR                   WOLLIE ESKINE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4353-0   326 ELIOT CIR                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                   5.23-        0.00          40.97 
    4354-0   RES                    328 ELIOT CIR                   SHAH KUSHANG H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 22009         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4355-0   RES                    330 ELIOT CIR                   CHAMBERLIN RUSSELL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3792          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3796          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4356-0   RES                    332 ELIOT CIR                   REUTHER DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1606          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1611          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4357-0   RES  R                 334 ELIOT CIR                   REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4358-0   RES  R                 336 ELIOT CIR                   REALE MARK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4359-0   RES                    138 GARDEN VIEW DR              DITAN JOSE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1722          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1744          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4360-0   RES                    328 GARDEN VIEW DR              FARABAUGH GREGORY D                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1868          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1889          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4361-0   RES                    7 GREENLEAF CT                  GETFIELD DERRICK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1044          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1062          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4362-0   RES                    11 GREENLEAF CT                 MILLS WAYNE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2599          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2633          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4363-0   RES                    107 OAKMONT DR                  MCCUNE JEFFREY M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 741           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 743           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4364-0   PC                     114 OAKMONT DR                  WARDER MATTHEW P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1028          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1028          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4365-0   RES                    4104 MILLTOWN TRAIL             BORAH ELIZABETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 391           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 418           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4366-0   RES  R                 1895 LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4367-0   RES  R                 1895 LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4368-0   RES                    1 GRANGER LN                    TUNNEY ROBERT JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6562          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6575          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4369-0   RES                    2 GRANGER LN                    DEFROSCIA THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6924          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6952          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4370-0   RES                    3 GRANGER LN                    SCHAPPEL RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996752        ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996752        FR Trash        01/24/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996790        ONLINE LB                             38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996824        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4371-0   RES                    4 GRANGER LN                    HOLLADAY PATRICK D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 128           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 102           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4372-0   RES                    5 GRANGER LN                    HESS JAY JR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996072        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996101        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4373-0   RES                    6 GRANGER LN                    CAZILLE ANTHONY J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4374-0   RES                    8 GRANGER LN                    TROTMAN KAREN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999074        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999091        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4375-0   RES                    10 GRANGER LN                   ALEGRETTO EDMOND JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903180014    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905200014    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4376-0   RES                    12 GRANGER LN                   CADMUS BETTY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1891          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1891          FR Trash        01/03/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.80          41.80 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       83.80 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1905          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        3.80-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4377-0   RES                    16 GRANGER LN                   BEACH RITA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5464          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995026        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4378-0   RES                    18 GRANGER LN                   REDFERN SEAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89496502      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5745161       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4379-0   RES                    14 GRANGER LN                   SORBICKI RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 78189990      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 78189990      FR Trash        02/04/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88842881      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4380-0   RES                    509 ACORN ST                    SPAHR RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4381-0   RES                    515 ACORN ST                    LAPINSKI VINCENT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4381-0   515 ACORN ST                    Continued                                                                              
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903010003    OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1903080003    ONLINE LB                              1.50-        0.00           0.70-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903080003    ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           1.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1903080003    FR Trash        03/12/19               1.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1905010003    ONLINE DB                              1.50-        0.00          40.50 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905010003    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           1.50-
    4382-0   RES  R                 301 BAILEY RD N                 O CONNOR YING                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1589          OTC                                  240.00-        0.00         240.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1589          FR Trash        01/31/19              42.00-        0.00         240.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      198.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1589          FR Trash        01/31/19              42.00-        0.00         198.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      156.00-
    4392-0   RES                    900 BAILEY RD N                 ABDATA ESSA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2381          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2395          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4393-0   RES                    902 BAILEY RD N                 ABDALA ALBERT III                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996543        ONLINE LB                             50.60-        0.00          50.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996543        FR Trash        01/04/19              42.00-        0.00          50.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.60-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996543        FR Trash        01/04/19               8.60-        0.00           8.60-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       33.40 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4279723       ONLINE LB                            300.00-        0.00         266.60-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4279723       ONLINE LB                             33.40-        0.00         300.00-
    4394-0   RES                    919 BAILEY RD N                 KENNEDY JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996705        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996741        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4395-0   RES                    1001 BAILEY RD N                ESCHBORN ALEXANDER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4396-0   RES                    1010 BAILEY RD N                NEARHOOD RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1650          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4396-0   1010 BAILEY RD N                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1659          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4397-0   RES                    1012 BAILEY RD N                STOLTENBERG ADAM L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995141        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995144        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4398-0   RES                    1014 BAILEY RD N                BAKER HARLEY W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15074         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 15136         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4399-0   RES                    1106 BAILEY RD N                DIDOMENICO DANA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1158          otc cks                               40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1138          otc                                    2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1138          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4400-0   RES                    1108 BAILEY RD N                SIMMONS ERNEST H JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 379           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 412           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4401-0   RES                    1110 BAILEY RD N                BURNS KEITH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 988           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 988           FR Trash        01/28/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1006          DNB Elect payment                     38.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4402-0   RES                    1112 BAILEY RD N                BURNS B KEITH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 988           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 988           FR Trash        01/28/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1006          DNB Elect payment                     38.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          37.80 
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    4402-0   1112 BAILEY RD N                Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4403-0   RES                    1204 BAILEY RD N                SAUNDERS JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5206          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       3.64-        0.00           3.64-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5206          FR Trash        01/18/19               3.64-        0.00           3.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.36 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5253          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.84-        0.00          34.52 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5253          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.36-        0.00           3.84-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5253          FR Trash        03/19/19               3.84-        0.00           3.84-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.16 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5316          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.82-        0.00          34.34 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5316          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.16-        0.00           3.82-
    4404-0   RES                    1206 BAILEY RD N                MACNEIL, DEVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4405-0   RES                    1208 BAILEY RD N                SHAFFER CRAIG W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2866          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2877          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4406-0   RES                    1305 BAILEY RD N                O BRIEN  JOHN P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1699          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2309          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4407-0   RES                    1309 BAILEY RD N                GARNER INVESTMENTS LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1513          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4408-0   RES  R                 1313 BAILEY RD N                VERBURG GERRIT P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4409-0   RES                    401 BAILEY RD S                 BOWERS CLAIRE A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4409-0   401 BAILEY RD S                 Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 595           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    4415-0   RES                    505 BARLEY SHEAF RD             GIAMPIETRO, PETER H                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6657          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6674          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4416-0   RES                    515 BARLEY SHEAF RD             KULNICH GERALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4535          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4552          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4417-0   RES                    535 BARLEY SHEAF RD             KEEN WILLIAM T                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3939          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3981          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4418-0   RES                    601 BARLEY SHEAF RD             MARRS ALBERT S II                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995881        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995895        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4419-0   RES                    645 BARLEY SHEAF RD             SANFORD JAMES B                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9074          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9094          ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9094          ONLINE DB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    4420-0   RES                    690 BARLEY SHEAF RD             RUSSELL J DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    4422-0   RES                    702 BARLEY SHEAF RD             WILLS RICHARD A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5077          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5080          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4423-0   RES                    703 BARLEY SHEAF RD             MASHKOV VLADISLAV                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4424-0   RES                    704 BARLEY SHEAF RD             JORDAN CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999023        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999024        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
    4425-0   PC                     711 BARLEY SHEAF RD             WELSH DONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4635          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4659          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4427-0   RES                    804 BARLEY SHEAF RD             KUCH ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10725460      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19056107      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4428-0   RES                    805 BARLEY SHEAF RD             RODGERS WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2092          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4429-0   RES                    806 BARLEY SHEAF RD             ARMENTROUT, KARL J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4430-0   RES                    808 BARLEY SHEAF RD             SCHMIDT MARK E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 665           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4431-0   RES                    810 BARLEY SHEAF RD             LEWIS DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995144        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995144        FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995146        ONLINE LB                             38.00-        0.00          36.00-
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995146        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995146        FR Trash        03/22/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995147        ONLINE LB                             36.00-        0.00          32.00-
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995147        ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          36.00-
    4432-0   RES                    817 BARLEY SHEAF RD             PETERSON JAMES J JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7363          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4433-0   RES                    818 BARLEY SHEAF RD             BENTLEY DAVID A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1379          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4434-0   RES  R                 819 BARLEY SHEAF RD             ATL VENTURES LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3693          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4435-0   RES                    821 BARLEY SHEAF RD             KING JONATHAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 606           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4436-0   RES                    828 BARLEY SHEAF RD             BLANCHARD DAVID R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4436-0   828 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                                                              
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996279        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996296        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4437-0   COM  R                 205 BARLEY SHEAF RD             HANDI-CRAFTERS INC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4438-0   RES                    205E BARLEY SHEAF RD            HAYES ARNOLD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4439-0   RES                    205G BARLEY SHEAF RD            HAYES, ARNOLD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4441-0   RES                    525 BARLEY SHEAF RD             IPPOLITO PETER A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3731          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3759          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3759          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4442-0   RES                    720 BARLEY SHEAF RD             WEAVER, JESSICA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 107           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        8.40-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
    4443-0   RES                    809 BARLEY SHEAF RD             YOUNG JOSHUA B                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                      176.40 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 425           OTC                                   84.00-        8.40-         84.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 425           OTC                                   84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4445-0   RES                    1198 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         ATKINSON JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999256        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999265        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4446-0   RES                    1200 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         CAMAPLAN-ADM ROBERT PERLWEIG                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 48920         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 535  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4446-0   1200 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 49996         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4447-0   RES                    1202 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         FELL DONALD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4448-0   RES                    1204 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         RUSSELL JOHN W III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2384          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2426          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4449-0   RES                    1206 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         ROBINSON VALERIE L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8283          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8283          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8283          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8296          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4450-0   RES                    1208 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         DEVEAUX LATISHA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4451-0   RES                    1210 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         FOX MELISSA J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5139          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       0.50-        0.00           0.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5139          FR Trash        01/15/19               0.50         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 13413         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4452-0   RES                    1212 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         MCMULLEN MICHAEL J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4453-0   RES                    1214 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         PIERCE JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 536  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4453-0   1214 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2142          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4454-0   RES                    1104 SCOTT DR                   RAO SASHIDHAR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4455-0   RES  R                 1103 SCOTT DR                   WANI SANKET                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995500        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995520        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4456-0   RES                    1301 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         GILBERT TROY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6737          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6741          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4457-0   RES  R                 1302 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         KING ELI S                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3000000010    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4458-0   RES                    1305 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         MCCLAIN ELAINE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 151           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4459-0   RES                    1306 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         WHITEFORD, ADAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4460-0   RES                    1308 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         MOORE SUSAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1901          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4460-0   1308 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1903          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4461-0   RES                    1309 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         BURKE ERIC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6462          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6490          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4462-0   RES                    1310 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         PERSCH MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 210           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    4463-0   RES                    1311 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         CHAVOOSHIAN LAURIE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 342           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4464-0   RES  R                 1312 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         BRUTON DEBORAH S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5645          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 106           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4465-0   RES                    1314 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         BECK GRAZINA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4466-0   RES                    1315 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         MCANDREW JOHN E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1085          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 154299        OTC                                   46.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 154299        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          46.20-
    4467-0   RES                    1316 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         ARMENTROUT ALLEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4467-0   1316 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2720          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2732          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4468-0   RES                    1318 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         WHITFIELD CLARESA DAWN                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6481          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6514          ONLINE LB                              1.80-        0.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6513          ONLINE LB                              0.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6513          ONLINE LB                             41.80-        0.00           0.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.22 
    4469-0   RES                    1319 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         PATTERSON-BRICKUS VIRGINIA                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 202           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4470-0   RES                    1320 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         DEHAUT MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6704          OTC                                   15.00-        0.00          15.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6704          FR Trash        01/28/19              15.00-        0.00          15.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       27.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.70          29.70 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       71.70 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          75.90 
    4471-0   RES                    1324 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         LOPEZ JOSE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995869        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995891        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995889        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4472-0   RES                    1322 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         KYLE PATRICK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         352.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995058        FR Trash        04/30/18               0.60-        0.00         352.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995016        FR Trash        05/21/18              41.40-        0.00         352.60-
  03/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995096        ONLINE LB                             88.00-        0.00         440.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      398.60-
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995105        ONLINE LB                            200.00-        0.00         598.60-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995016        FR Trash        05/21/18              42.00-        0.00         598.60-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      556.60-
    4473-0   RES                    1331 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         NORTON NILES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.40-
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    4473-0   1331 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1333          ONLINE LB                             83.60-        0.00         164.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1324          FR Trash        12/31/18              42.00-        0.00         164.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      122.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1324          FR Trash        12/31/18              38.40-        0.00         122.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1333          FR Trash        02/25/19               3.60-        0.00         122.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       80.00-
    4475-0   RES                    1332 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         PILOTTI WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1961          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1966          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4476-0   RES                    1333 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         DRUMELER HOLLY L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB Elect payment                      2.00-        0.00          44.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          2.00-
    4477-0   RES                    1334 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         CASELLAS HECTOR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2921          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2942          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4478-0   RES                    1335 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         JONES VERNON D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6047          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4479-0   RES                    1336 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         WAXMUNSKI DALE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3536          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3542          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3542          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4480-0   RES                    1798 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         DICECCO JOHN D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1047          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4480-0   1798 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4481-0   RES  R                 1806 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         CHAIRS JASON ANDREW                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995739        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995750        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4482-0   RES                    1812 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         PAGANO MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1532          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1532          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1532          FR Trash        03/27/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1539          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4483-0   RES                    1840 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         HENDRICKS CHARLES JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6379          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6417          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4484-0   RES                    1319B BLACKHORSE HILL RD        FULLER JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 410           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 419           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4485-0   RES  R                 1327 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         ALVISI MARIA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  420.00-        0.00         336.00-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   84.00-        0.00         420.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/25/19              84.00-        0.00         420.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                      336.00-
    4486-0   RES                    1335A BLACKHORSE HILL RD        VERGARA MARTIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1217          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4522-0   RES  R                 890 BONDSVILLE RD               RAO NINY                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    4522-0   890 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                                                              
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3194          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4523-0   RES                    931 BONDSVILLE RD               CALLAHAN, PETER & CATHERINE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1975          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1985          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4524-0   RES                    1101 BONDSVILLE RD              MULLEN ARTHUR                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 4207          FR Trash        03/29/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4247          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4526-0   RES  R                 1309 BONDSVILLE RD              FERDMAN PROPERTIES LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 220           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4527-0   RES                    1311 BONDSVILLE RD              THOMPSON GERALD A JR.                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1914          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1973          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1973          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4528-0   RES                    1315 BONDSVILLE RD              DIMPTER EDWARD D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5600          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5628          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4529-0   RES                    1501 BONDSVILLE RD              STORY KEITH B                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4529-0   1501 BONDSVILLE RD              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4530-0   RES  R                 1506 BONDSVILLE RD              FLUCK THOMAS D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4594          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4531-0   RES                    1508 BONDSVILLE RD              FLUCK THOMAS D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4594          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4532-0   RES  R                 1510 BONDSVILLE RD              FLUCK THOMAS D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4594          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4533-0   RES                    1512 BONDSVILLE RD              FLUCK THOMAS D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4594          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4534-0   RES                    1550 BONDSVILLE RD              COSIMANO CHRISTINE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995477        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4535-0   RES                    1554 BONDSVILLE RD              DIFILIPPO PETER JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2456          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2464          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4536-0   RES                    1560 BONDSVILLE RD              PRINCE MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4537-0   RES                    431A BONDSVILLE RD              YARNALL JOAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4538-0   RES  R                 1002 BONDSVILLE RD              DARLINGTON GREGORY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4539-0   COM  R                 1350 BONDSVILLE RD              BEAVER CREEK PARTNERS LLC                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4541-0   RES                    614 BONDSVILLE RD W             TUKLOFF STACY L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2751          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    4542-0   RES                    616 BONDSVILLE RD W             RANK CORY M RANK CORYN N                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 42932         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 42932         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 42932         FR Trash        03/26/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4543-0   RES                    618 BONDSVILLE RD W             CROMPTON GEORGE R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4544-0   RES  R                 620 BONDSVILLE RD W             BALDWIN CHARLES SR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3567          OTC                                   10.50-        4.20-         73.50 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          77.70 
    4545-0   RES                    622 BONDSVILLE RD W             PLANK SHEILIA ANN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2083          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2086          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4546-0   RES                    624 BONDSVILLE RD W             KEEN MARK                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4546-0   624 BONDSVILLE RD W             Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  168.00-        0.00          79.80-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-        126.00-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         168.00-
    4547-0   RES                    626 BONDSVILLE RD W             HUTELMYER JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4207          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4218          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4548-0   RES                    700 BONDSVILLE RD W             TAYLOR WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3557          otc                                   25.30-        0.00          16.70 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996367        ONLINE LB                             25.30-        0.00           8.60-
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996367        ONLINE LB                             16.70-        0.00          25.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996367        FR Trash        03/22/19              25.30-        0.00          25.30-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       16.70 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996390        ONLINE LB                              1.67-        0.00          15.03 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996390        ONLINE LB                             16.70-        0.00           1.67-
    4549-0   RES                    710 BONDSVILLE RD W             ZITTLE KATHY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3801          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3833          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4562-0   RES                    3805 BUNGALOW GLADE             WATROUS KENETH R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4563-0   RES                    907 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        HAYES TIMOTHY J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2322          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2338          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4564-0   RES                    909 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        WASHINGTON LINDA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          48.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       90.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          94.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      136.20 
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    4564-0   909 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         140.40 
    4565-0   RES                    911 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        MIDDLECAMP AMY BUDA AMY                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 737           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 737           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4566-0   RES                    913 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        THOMAS DANIEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4567-0   RES                    996 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        GARVEY, JAMES M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 625           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4568-0   RES                    998 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD        DEBES GARY C                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5236          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5251          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4569-0   RES                    1000 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       FREISEM ROBIN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4570-0   RES                    1002 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       BLACK JENNIFER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 294591        OTC                                   82.00-        0.00          82.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 294591        FR Trash        01/30/19              42.00-        0.00          82.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 294591        FR Trash        01/30/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19757121      ONLINE LB                              0.20-        0.00           1.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19757121      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.20-
    4571-0   RES                    1003 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MARASCO SANDRA K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4571-0   1003 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                                                              
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996366        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999021        ONLINE LB                            105.00-        0.00         105.00-
  03/18/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 999021        ONLINE LB                            105.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/18/19 Rev Appl 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999021        FR Trash        03/18/19              42.00         0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 999021        FR Trash        03/18/19              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996406        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4572-0   RES                    1004 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       KUSNIERCZYK DONNA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995577        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995591        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4573-0   RES                    1005 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       GARBARINO TIMOTHY W                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 91430776      ONLINE LB                              4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 91430776      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 91430776      FR Trash        03/28/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4769708       ONLINE LB                             37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4574-0   RES  R                 1007 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       NORTHEIMER GARY L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3194          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4575-0   RES                    1009 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       NORTHEIMER GARY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3194          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4576-0   RES                    1012 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       BUTLER EDWARD D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7469          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7564          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4577-0   RES                    1100 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       ETTIEN MICHAEL T                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4577-0   1100 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4578-0   RES                    1102 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MILLER ROBERT T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6723          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6768          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4579-0   RES                    1104 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       CAMPBELL WILLIAM H                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4580-0   RES                    1106 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       EDWARDS CHARLES R II                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2059          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4581-0   RES                    1108 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       HARE MAURICE H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7428          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4582-0   RES                    1109 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MARCH GEORGE P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997148        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997179        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4583-0   RES                    1110 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       WILLIAMS DALE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4584-0   RES                    1115 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MOORE DENNIS C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4584-0   1115 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1120          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1158          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4585-0   RES                    1117 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       ETTIEN KENNETH R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1933          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1962          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1962          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    39.80-        0.00           2.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.22           2.42 
    4586-0   RES                    1209 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       HENDRICKS THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1739          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1775          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4587-0   RES                    1216 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       VAIL RICHARD J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 636           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 656           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4588-0   RES                    1217 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       COONEY, PETER M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8554          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4589-0   RES                    1219 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MORRIS JESSICA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 166           FR Trash        01/31/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      3.80-        0.00          34.20 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     38.00-        0.00           3.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 167           FR Trash        03/28/19               3.80-        0.00           3.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 169           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.02-        0.00           0.18 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.20 
    4590-0   RES                    1220 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MCGUIGAN JAMES D JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4590-0   1220 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                                                              
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7014          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7027          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4591-0   RES                    1221 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       THOMAS ASHLEY A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 487           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 500           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4592-0   RES                    1222 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       MANCINI JOHN V                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6124          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6141          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4593-0   RES                    1223 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       GUTHRIE RALPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4223          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4233          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4594-0   RES                    1224 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       GUERRI ROBERT W JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2196          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4595-0   RES  R                 1227 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       SMITH KIRK A                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11040         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6606          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4596-0   RES                    1350 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       DHLP-KING S GRANT LP                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          20.00-
    4597-0   RES                    1500 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       BUTLER JOHN PATRICK                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7531          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7537          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4598-0   RES                    1501 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       CHARLES, SYLVAN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 525           OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 528           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4599-0   RES                    1504 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       BROWN, CHAD KENNETH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999183        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999190        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999190        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    4600-0   RES                    1506 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       WALTER DAVID B                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 605449991     OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 605449991     FR Trash        02/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18013         OTC                                  105.20-        0.00         103.20-
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18013         OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         105.20-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 18013         FR Trash        03/31/19              63.00         0.00          42.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 18013         FR Trash        03/31/19              42.00-        0.00          42.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.20-
    4601-0   RES                    1507 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       EZRAH CHARLES D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2506          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2519          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4602-0   RES  R                 1225 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       EBERT BERNADETTE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                       126.00                      126.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995263        ONLINE LB                            126.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                       126.00                      126.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995264        ONLINE DB                            126.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4603-0   RES                    505 CALN RD N                   ELDREDGE, CURTIS W                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 311           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 335           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4604-0   RES                    611 CALN RD N                   BRO0MALL CAROLYN R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4604-0   611 CALN RD N                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903110018    OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4605-0   RES                    613 CALN RD N                   HENDERSON ROBERT SR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4606-0   RES                    615 CALN RD N                   MURPHY MICHAEL P JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 223           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 223           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4607-0   RES                    625 CALN RD N                   DUNLAP EARL M SR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3018          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3033          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4615-0   RES                    128 CALN RD S                   ROBERTSON KATELYN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 306           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4616-0   RES  R                 200 CALN RD S                   DUNLAP ROMAINE R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0050          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0053          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4617-0   RES                    203 CALN RD S                   DUNLAP ROMAINE R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 528           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2030          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4618-0   RES                    205 CALN RD S                   BERKHEIMER, EDWARD T                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2561          OTC - CK                             252.00-        0.00         252.00-
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    4618-0   205 CALN RD S                   Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2561          FR Trash        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00         252.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2561          FR Trash        02/08/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4619-0   RES                    310 CALN RD S                   LEE NANCY E                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1181          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1196          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4620-0   RES                    317 CALN RD S                   BEALE KATHERINE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4621-0   RES                    401 CALN RD S                   BEALE CONSTANCE MAE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4622-0   RES                    1503 CHRISTMAN DR               GUY RONALD K                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6816895       ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10738519      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18994829      ONLINE DB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19282209      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          40.00-
    4623-0   RES                    1505 CHRISTMAN DR               GIUNTA PIETRO N III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5414          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4624-0   RES                    1507 CHRISTMAN DR               PHILLIPS SUSAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2154          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2160          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4625-0   RES                    1509 CHRISTMAN DR               CHRISTMAN LAWRENCE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5158          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5170          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4626-0   RES  R                 2500 CREEK RD                   MCCOOL PROPERTIES LLC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      168.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        16.80         184.80 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8380          ONLINE LB                              0.00        16.80-        168.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      336.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        16.80         352.80 
    4628-0   RES                    829 DANA DR                     O CONNELL JOHN F                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1780          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1780          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1780          FR Trash        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4629-0   RES                    830 DANA DR                     WYATT SCOTT J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995319        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995319        FR Trash        02/04/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995326        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995331        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4630-0   RES                    831 DANA DR                     BONINU MARIA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 917           OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 917           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 917           FR Trash        03/22/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4631-0   RES                    832 DANA DR                     COULTER JEFFERY D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995507        ONLINE LB                             37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995529        ONLINE DB                              4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995529        ONLINE DB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
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    4632-0   RES                    833 DANA DR                     GINGRICH SONYA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4633-0   RES                    834 DANA DR                     SIMEONE KENNETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4634-0   RES                    835 DANA DR                     HARRIS DREW S SR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK               FR Trash        02/12/19               0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.60 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.16          45.76 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       87.76 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.60-        4.16-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4635-0   RES                    4 DELIO LN                      MSGLINN ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4636-0   RES                    411 DOGWOOD LN                  BOYER RODNEY W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7164          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7202          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4637-0   RES                    412 DOGWOOD LN                  TANDARICH GERALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2971          FR Sewer        11/28/18              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2971          FR Sewer        11/28/18              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4638-0   RES                    413 DOGWOOD LN                  MENDEZ HUBERTO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10679794      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18412430      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4639-0   RES                    414 DOGWOOD LN                  PERRI JULIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4639-0   414 DOGWOOD LN                  Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995220        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995225        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4640-0   RES                    416 DOGWOOD LN                  MOODY GEOFFREY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         120.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1486          FR Trash        12/31/18              42.00-        0.00         120.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       78.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1486          FR Trash        12/31/18              42.00-        0.00          78.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       36.00-
    4641-0   RES                    418 DOGWOOD LN                  CALLE WALTER R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1513937       OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1513937       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          21.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1513937       FR Trash        03/22/19              21.00-        0.00          21.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 573           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.10-        0.00          18.90 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 573           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    21.00-        0.00           2.10-
    4642-0   RES                    419 DOGWOOD LN                  CAMPOS MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3688          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3717          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4643-0   RES                    420 DOGWOOD LN                  DAHL ROBERT FREDERICK                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 635           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 640           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4644-0   RES                    421 DOGWOOD LN                  TANDARICH GEORGE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6411          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6424          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4645-0   RES                    423 DOGWOOD LN                  DIEFENDERFER KAREN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4646-0   RES                    425 DOGWOOD LN                  NUCKOLS ROYD M JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2664          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4647-0   RES                    508 DOGWOOD LN                  ADAMS ANTHONY MARK                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2502          OTC                                   62.37-        0.00          62.37-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2502          FR Trash        02/13/19              62.37         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2508          otc cks                               57.37-        0.00          15.37-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2508          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00          57.37-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2508          FR Trash        03/25/19              57.37         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2518          OTC                                    2.37-        0.00          39.63 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2518          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           2.37-
    4648-0   RES                    509 DOGWOOD LN                  WORCESTER ANDREW                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4649-0   RES                    512 DOGWOOD LN                  HECKMAN PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3946          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3998          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3998          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    4650-0   RES                    517 DOGWOOD LN                  JESTEN GAIL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3022          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3050          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4651-0   RES                    520 DOGWOOD LN                  MUEHSAM DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1808          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1814          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4652-0   RES  R                 525 DOGWOOD LN                  MULLEN COREY J MEDINA ANGIE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5499          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 16367         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 16368         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16364         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          84.00-
    4653-0   RES                    526 DOGWOOD LN                  BRADLEY DARNELL PARKER                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999034        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CS               FR Trash        04/11/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4654-0   RES                    532 DOGWOOD LN                  MELCHER PATRICK M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999098        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999113        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4655-0   RES                    533 DOGWOOD LN                  REESE JOHN C JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2067          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2087          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4656-0   RES                    541 DOGWOOD LN                  STRAYER CHADD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1047          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1057          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4657-0   RES                    417 DOGWOOD LN                  MAKRINIOTIS ALLISON                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8516          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8543          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4661-0   RES  R                 4002 EDGES MILL RD              MOORE LAWRENCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995072        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
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    4661-0   4002 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    4662-0   RES                    4019 EDGES MILL RD              COUGHLAN KEVIN B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10617453      OTC                                   40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    4663-0   RES                    4020 EDGES MILL RD              JENNINGS JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 674           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1970          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4664-0   RES                    4101 EDGES MILL RD              MONTGOMERY MARK W                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 725           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 734           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4665-0   RES                    4105 EDGES MILL RD              MCLUCAS JOHN J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4163          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4181          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4666-0   RES                    4107 EDGES MILL RD              HAMMETT JAMES R JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4667-0   RES                    4109 EDGES MILL RD              GEMBERLING GREG A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4668-0   RES                    4215 EDGES MILL RD              COLBURN JOSEPH T                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   200.00-        0.00         200.00-
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    4668-0   4215 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3195          FR Trash        01/02/19              42.00-        0.00         200.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3195          FR Trash        01/02/19              42.00-        0.00         158.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      116.00-
    4669-0   RES                    4325 EDGES MILL RD              BROOKS TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4670-0   RES                    4327 EDGES MILL RD              VANNICOLO CARMAN N                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5055          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5004          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5057          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4671-0   RES                    4329 EDGES MILL RD              MCLAIN, CRAIG                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995376        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995381        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4672-0   RES                    4331 EDGES MILL RD              DADD MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 347           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 371           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4673-0   RES                    4413 EDGES MILL RD              CHOC JOSEPH SR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4674-0   RES                    4429 EDGES MILL RD              KEITER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4584          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4611          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4675-0   RES                    4501 EDGES MILL RD              SCIARRETTA EMIDIO JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4675-0   4501 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                                                              
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2414          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2447          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4676-0   RES                    4505 EDGES MILL RD              BOLDZAU CHRISTINE A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1276          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4677-0   RES                    4507 EDGES MILL RD              GASKILL GREGORY A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7223          ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7223          FR Trash        01/09/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7224          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          36.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7224          ONLINE LB                             38.00-        0.00           2.00-
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7226          ONLINE LB                              5.80-        0.00           7.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7224          FR Trash        03/08/19               2.00-        0.00           7.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7226          FR Trash        04/05/19               5.80-        0.00           7.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.20 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7227          ONLINE LB                              7.80-        0.00          26.40 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7227          ONLINE LB                             34.20-        0.00           7.80-
    4678-0   RES                    4511 EDGES MILL RD              LEONARD ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4679-0   RES                    4601 EDGES MILL RD              MCENEANEY KEITH P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4680-0   RES  R                 4602 EDGES MILL RD              RPC DOWNINGTOWN 4600 LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4681-0   RES  R                 4699 EDGES MILL RD              CRAFT MAURICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995273        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995280        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4682-0   RES                    4701 EDGES MILL RD              CRAFT MAURICE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4682-0   4701 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995273        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995280        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4683-0   RES                    100 ELMWOOD LN                  PSIUK JOSEPH J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995295        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995301        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4684-0   RES                    101 ELMWOOD LN                  BROWN OWEN E                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4685-0   RES                    103 ELMWOOD LN                  NATALIE JOSEPH D JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74633305      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74633305      FR Trash        01/24/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    4686-0   RES                    200 ELMWOOD LN                  MILLER CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4687-0   RES                    201 ELMWOOD LN                  BELLAMY, CHRIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6752          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 6752          FR Trash        02/04/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6777          ONLINE LB                             41.80-        0.00          39.60-
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6777          ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         41.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6777          FR Trash        04/05/19              41.80-        0.00          41.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.22 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6794          ONLINE LB                             43.80-        0.00          43.58-
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6794          ONLINE LB                              0.20-        0.00          43.78-
    4688-0   RES                    203 ELMWOOD LN                  DONAHUE PATRICK C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4688-0   203 ELMWOOD LN                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7446          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7465          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7465          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4696-0   RES                    710 BARLEY SHEAF RD             REGENER MICHELLE & MICHAEL                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2382028       ONLINE LB                              8.00-        0.00           8.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2382028       FR Trash        01/24/19               8.00-        0.00           8.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10490088      ONLINE LB                              6.00-        0.00          28.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10490088      ONLINE LB                             34.00-        0.00           6.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10490088      FR Trash        03/25/19               6.00-        0.00           6.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       36.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18772752      ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          32.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18772752      ONLINE LB                             36.00-        0.00           4.00-
    4697-0   RES  R                 1504 BONDSVILLE RD              FLUCK THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4594          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4610          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4698-0   RES                    126 CALN RD S                   HORTON ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 656           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 638           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4699-0   RES  R                 400 EMBREEVILLE RD              PINNIX HELEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3255          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3297          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4700-0   RES  R                 201 EMBREEVILLE RD              ZOOK, MATTHEW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4701-0   RES  R                 600 EMBREEVILLE RD              598 EMBREEVILLE ROAD  LTD                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                       126.00                      126.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        12.60         138.60 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                       126.00                      264.60 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        12.60         277.20 
    4702-0   RES                    401 EMBREEVILLE RD W            LISTER LISA C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4702-0   401 EMBREEVILLE RD W            Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4703-0   RES                    1501 FISHERVILLE RD             BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL LLC                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4704-0   RES                    1553 FISHERVILLE RD             PETRELLA FRANCIS R JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9020          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9037          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4705-0   RES                    1557 FISHERVILLE RD             GROSS DANIEL C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 568           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 570           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4706-0   RES                    1710 FISHERVILLE RD             SWANSON DOUGLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3107          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3129          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4707-0   RES                    1712 FISHERVILLE RD             DRILLER HENRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995033        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995039        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4708-0   RES                    1713 FISHERVILLE RD             WOJCICHOWSKI DAVID                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995691        ONLINE LB                             20.93-        0.00          20.93-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995691        FR Trash        01/29/19              20.93-        0.00          20.93-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.07 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995722        ONLINE LB                             18.93-        0.00           2.14 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995722        ONLINE LB                             21.07-        0.00          18.93-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995722        FR Trash        03/25/19              18.93-        0.00          18.93-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       23.07 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE DB                             16.93-        0.00           6.14 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995743        ONLINE DB                             23.07-        0.00          16.93-
    4709-0   RES                    1714 FISHERVILLE RD             LAIRD CAROLYN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 564  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4709-0   1714 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1505          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1534          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4710-0   RES                    1715 FISHERVILLE RD             KROMER WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2248          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2268          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4711-0   RES                    2713 FISHERVILLE RD             POINIER ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           8.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 4748          FR Trash        11/23/18               8.00-        0.00           8.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4852          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    34.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4902          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4712-0   RES                    2807 FISHERVILLE RD             BRIERLEY RUSSELL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6726          ONLINE LB                            564.83-        0.00         522.83-
  03/18/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 6726          ONLINE LB                            564.83         0.00          42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6726          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/18/19 Reversal 19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6726          ONLINE LB                             42.00         0.00          42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999003        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 999003        FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995056        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/20/19 Reversal 19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995056        ONLINE LB                             42.00         0.00          42.00 
  05/24/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        NST Adjusted         NSF CK 995056                         30.00                       72.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          76.20 
    4713-0   RES                    2808 FISHERVILLE RD             STEVENSON DYAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880004        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880007        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4714-0   RES                    2811 FISHERVILLE RD             SVOKOS COSTAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5541          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5541          FR Trash        01/04/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5591          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00          34.80 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5591          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.40-        0.00           3.60-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5591          FR Trash        03/12/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
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    4714-0   2811 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5623          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4715-0   RES                    2906 FISHERVILLE RD             CAVANAUGH ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 728           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 728           FR Trash        01/29/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 752           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 798           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4716-0   RES                    2909 FISHERVILLE RD             FAVINGER MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2021          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2033          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4717-0   RES                    2950 FISHERVILLE RD             DIMATTEO ALBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5742          OTC - CK                             210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5742          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5742          FR Trash        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4718-0   RES                    3000 FISHERVILLE RD             DIMATTEO ALBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10055         OTC - CK                             210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10055         OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10055         FR Trash        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4719-0   RES                    3006 FISHERVILLE RD             ZEBROWSKI BARBARA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2407          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2407          FR Trash        01/07/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.84          42.24 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2446          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.40-        3.84-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2472          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4720-0   RES                    3109 FISHERVILLE RD             DETTERLINE JAMES II                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4461          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4720-0   3109 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4490          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4721-0   RES                    3301 FISHERVILLE RD             SPANGENBERG JOHN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         120.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1594          FR Trash        10/02/18              42.00-        0.00         120.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       78.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1594          FR Trash        10/02/18              42.00-        0.00          78.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       36.00-
    4722-0   RES                    3401 FISHERVILLE RD             COYLE JOSEPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26894546      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27562756      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4723-0   RES                    3502 FISHERVILLE RD             GARRETT JONATHAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4724-0   RES                    3740 FISHERVILLE RD E           DAVIDSON RONALD CRAIG                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4725-0   RES                    2908 FISHERVILLE RD             GILPART RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4697          ONLINE LB                             84.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4747          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4726-0   RES  R                 2910 FISHERVILLE RD             SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11040         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6606          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4727-0   RES  R                 3707 FISHERVILLE RD E           GAMBONE MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      168.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        16.80         184.80 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      352.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00        16.80         369.60 
    4728-0   RES                    3724 FISHERVILLE RD E           PRICE KATHLEEN DEETS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4728-0   3724 FISHERVILLE RD E           Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4346          DNB Elect payment                     84.00-        8.40-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4376          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4730-0   RES                    143 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           BOGAN SUSAN BOGAN BRUCE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9983058       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2020762       OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2020762       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18518613      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
    4731-0   RES                    145 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           JUELL ANDRREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7208          ONLINE LB                             11.40-        0.00          11.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7208          FR Trash        01/24/19              11.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7225          ONLINE LB                              8.90-        0.00          33.10 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7225          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           8.90-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7225          FR Trash        03/25/19               8.90         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7238          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7239          ONLINE DB                             11.40-        0.00          11.40-
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7239          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          53.40-
    4735-0   RES                    161 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           DONOHUE, MICHAEL & BEVERLY                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 121           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4736-0   RES                                                                                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4738-0   RES                    168 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           HOLLAND SCOTT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4739-0   RES                    308 ELIOT CIR                   NGUYEN LOAN PHUONG                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4739-0   308 ELIOT CIR                   Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    4740-0   RES                    310 ELIOT CIR                   SIMPKINS C ELYSE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1150          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1166          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4741-0   RES                    312 ELIOT CIR                   DWYER BERENICE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4861          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4869          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4742-0   RES  R                 314 ELIOT CIR                   JAS ELIOT LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1028          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4743-0   RES  R                 316 ELIOT CIR                   JAS ELIOT LLC                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4744-0   RES                    5024 DEER DR                    LUCAS EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3672          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4745-0   RES                    5026 DEER DR                    BURNS RICHARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4746-0   RES                    4001 KATIE LN                   PATRA DINESH KUMAR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    4746-0   4001 KATIE LN                   Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4747-0   RES                    4002 KATIE LN                   MEYHOEFER ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6896          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6921          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6921          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6949          ONLINE LOCKBOX                         1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    4748-0   PC                     1701 OPEN HEARTH LN             OPEM RICHARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5821          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5858          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4749-0   RES                    15 GREENLEAF CT                 C. Kenneth Grant, INC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4750-0   RES                    24 GREENLEAF CT                 KEEVAN CLIFF                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1304          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1304          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1304          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    4751-0   RES                    31 DEERFIELD DR                 GRESH EDWARD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1834          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1843          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4752-0   RES                    209 TURNBERRY DR                WILSON JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
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    4752-0   209 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                                                              
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4753-0   RES                    2205 POTTERS MILL CIR           LEE GREGORY J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4754-0   PC                     2305 HIGGINS CIR                NEMETH PAMELA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4755-0   RES                    226 GARDEN VIEW DR              KELLY DANIEL E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2038          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2050          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4756-0   RES                    213 TURNBERRY DR                PAGEL DEREK E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1114          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1126          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4757-0   RES                    2512 GRANDVIEW RD               CONNELLY PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 199           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 251           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4758-0   RES                    2515 GRANDVIEW RD               BINGHAM PAUL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995474        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995487        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4759-0   RES  R                 2517 GRANDVIEW RD               KILBURN CATHERINE L                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    4759-0   2517 GRANDVIEW RD               Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4760-0   RES                    2519 GRANDVIEW RD               MCALLISTER ROBERT                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 112           FR Trash        03/20/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4761-0   RES                    2521 GRANDVIEW RD               KING, DANIEL & BRIAN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2294          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2302          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4762-0   PC                     2523 GRANDVIEW RD               NORDBERG HASSELL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4763-0   PC                     906 GREENWOOD CIR               DIOTTAVIO TOMMASO                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4764-0   RES                    907 GREENWOOD CIR               VOGNETZ MICHAEL D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 303           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    4765-0   PC                     908 GREENWOOD CIR               FISHER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4766-0   RES                    909 GREENWOOD CIR               GRIFFIN, BENJAMIN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 595           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4766-0   909 GREENWOOD CIR               Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 598           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4767-0   RES                    910 GREENWOOD CIR               KULP EDWARD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4768-0   RES                    911 GREENWOOD CIR               RINGSDORF WILLIAM                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4769-0   RES                    912 GREENWOOD CIR               GROVE GORDON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK               FR Trash        03/22/18              42.00-        0.00          80.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK               FR Trash        03/22/18              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17973467638   OTC                                    4.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4770-0   RES                    913 GREENWOOD CIR               DINTINO STEPHEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8557          ONLINE LB                             36.00-        0.00          36.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8557          FR Trash        01/14/19              27.00         0.00           9.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8557          FR Trash        01/14/19               9.00-        0.00           9.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       33.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8574          ONLINE LB                             36.00-        0.00           3.00-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8574          ONLINE LB                             33.00-        0.00          36.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8574          FR Trash        03/12/19              27.00         0.00           9.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8574          FR Trash        03/12/19               9.00-        0.00           9.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       33.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8595          ONLINE LB                             36.00-        0.00           3.00-
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8595          ONLINE LB                             33.00-        0.00          36.00-
    4771-0   RES                    914 GREENWOOD CIR               KERSTETTER GLEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995290        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995296        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4772-0   RES                    915 GREENWOOD CIR               BEATRICE JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 346           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 348           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4773-0   RES                    916 GREENWOOD CIR               MURRAY KENNETH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4773-0   916 GREENWOOD CIR               Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4774-0   RES                    917 GREENWOOD CIR               SHECKELLS RICHARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4940          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4955          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4775-0   RES                    918 GREENWOOD CIR               BERNARD DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 341           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.95-        0.00           1.95-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 341           FR Trash        01/29/19               1.95         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 346           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.95-        0.00          40.05 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 346           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           1.95-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 346           FR Trash        03/18/19               1.95         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 356           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     1.95-        0.00          40.05 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 356           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           1.95-
    4776-0   RES                    919 GREENWOOD CIR               MCGINLEY ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4777-0   RES                    920 GREENWOOD CIR               TODD MICHAEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7100          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7107          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4778-0   RES                    3332 HAZELWOOD AVE              VANN ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1468          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1479          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4779-0   RES                    4000 HAZELWOOD AVE              TRAVAGLENI A FREDERICK                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9139          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9202          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4780-0   RES                    4100 HAZELWOOD AVE              TRAVAGLINI GUNARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9203          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4781-0   RES                    4210 HAZELWOOD AVE              GARCIA RAUL TINOCO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1848          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1864          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4782-0   RES  R                 3338 HAZELWOOD AVE              KEPIRO STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      168.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5766          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   168.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                       168.00                      168.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5812          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   168.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4783-0   RES                    801 OLD HORSESHOE PIKE          LOMBARDO WILLIAM J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7749          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7757          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4784-0   RES                    4801 HORSESHOE PK               BEST WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9044          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9055          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4785-0   RES                    4805 HORSESHOE PK               TINSMAN ELIZABETH JO                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996272        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996272        FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996288        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          38.00-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996288        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          40.00-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996312        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          82.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996288        FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          82.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996312        FR Trash        04/15/19               2.00-        0.00          82.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.00-
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996335        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          82.00-
    4786-0   RES                    4900 HORSESHOE PK               322 & 30 LP                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB ELECT ONLINE                     200.00-        0.00         200.00-



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 575  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4786-0   4900 HORSESHOE PK               Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         200.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         158.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      116.00-
    4787-0   RES                    4901 HORSESHOE PK               BURKERT JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4788-0   RES  R                 4902 HORSESHOE PK               322 + 30 LP                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB ELECT ONLINE                     200.00-        0.00         200.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         200.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         158.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      116.00-
    4789-0   RES                    4904 HORSESHOE PK               322 30 LP                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB ELECT ONLINE                     200.00-        0.00         200.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         200.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         158.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      116.00-
    4790-0   RES  R                 4905 HORSESHOE PK               JANIEC ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4791-0   RES                    4906 HORSESHOE PK               PRISCOGLIO SNATI                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 204           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 210           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4792-0   RES                    5001 HORSESHOE PK               JS&M LLC                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1154          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1155          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4793-0   RES                    5017 HORSESHOE PK               FLANAGAN MATTHEW J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1604          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4793-0   5017 HORSESHOE PK               Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1617          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4794-0   RES                    5019 HORSESHOE PK               HABECKER BRUCE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               MO                                     5.80-        4.20-         36.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               MO                                    36.20-        0.00           0.00 
    4795-0   RES                    4813 HORSESHOE PK               NIMMO JACK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5824          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5848          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4796-0   RES                    5013 HORSESHOE PK               E&I GENERAL CONTRACTING                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          44.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 32324         FR Trash        12/06/18              42.00-        0.00          44.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 32324         FR Trash        12/06/18               2.00-        0.00           2.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.00          44.00 
    4797-0   RES                    3 IRWIN DR                      CURNOW WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1589          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1613          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4798-0   RES                    5 IRWIN DR                      DADD VINCENT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3159          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    4799-0   RES                    7 IRWIN DR                      TARAU GEORGE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995064        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995064        FR Trash        01/28/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
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    4799-0   7 IRWIN DR                      Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    4800-0   RES                    200 JONATHAN DR                 MCCAFFREY JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997135        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4801-0   RES                    201 JONATHAN DR                 SHESKO ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5499          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5525          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4802-0   RES                    202 JONATHAN DR                 ROBINSON REGINA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2470          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2499          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4803-0   RES                    203 JONATHAN DR                 EDWARDS MATTHEW B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 180           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 180           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 180           FR Trash        03/26/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.78          41.58 
    4804-0   RES                    204 JONATHAN DR                 BERARDI HENRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5598          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5598          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5598          FR Trash        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4805-0   RES                    205 JONATHAN DR                 ACKER WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   39.80-        4.20-          2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    4806-0   RES                    206 JONATHAN DR                 METTS GARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4806-0   206 JONATHAN DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2044          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2062          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4807-0   RES  R                 207 JONATHAN DR                 ORENCIA VINCENTTI                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4808-0   RES                    208 JONATHAN DR                 MAZIARZ JAMES R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4809-0   RES                    209 JONATHAN DR                 STEEL SUSAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6638          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6657          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4810-0   RES                    210 JONATHAN DR                 BESSICK CHANDLER                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 20420         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20457         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4811-0   RES                    211 JONATHAN DR                 MACKINNON CORY B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7016          ONLINE LB                              5.10-        0.00           5.10-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7016          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.10-        0.00           5.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       36.90 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7019          ONLINE LB                              0.10-        0.00          36.80 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7019          ONLINE LB                             36.90-        0.00           0.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7019          FR Trash        03/26/19               0.10-        0.00           0.10-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.90 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7022          ONLINE LB                              0.10-        0.00          41.80 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7022          ONLINE LB                             41.90-        0.00           0.10-
    4812-0   RES                    212 JONATHAN DR                 IACONO STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2196          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4813-0   RES                    213 JONATHAN DR                 COLACIOPPO JOSEPH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4536          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4539          DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4539          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4814-0   RES                    215 JONATHAN DR                 BERGLUND DALE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2419          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2419          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2419          FR Trash        03/27/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2424          OTC                                   37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4815-0   RES                    216 JONATHAN DR                 HENNINGAN FRANK                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1426          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1478          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4816-0   RES                    300 JONATHAN DR                 MILLER DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2418          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2425          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4817-0   RES                    302 JONATHAN DR                 HANNA LINDA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 443           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4818-0   RES                    304 JONATHAN DR                 MILLER STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4819-0   RES                    1201 KINGS HWY                  YOST, HARRY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8040          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4819-0   1201 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8068          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4820-0   RES                    1204 KINGS HWY                  LATSHAW BRUCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4146          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4821-0   RES                    1205 KINGS HWY                  CLELAND WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7658          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7667          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4822-0   RES                    1206 KINGS HWY                  SHAFFER SUZANNE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1383          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1383          FR Trash        03/26/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.78          41.58 
    4823-0   RES                    1208 KINGS HWY                  JOHNSON ALRAY SR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995679        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995692        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995692        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4824-0   RES                    1213 KINGS HWY                  HAMILTON RONALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1901          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1913          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4825-0   RES                    1215 KINGS HWY                  GAGOZZI DAMON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1370          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4826-0   RES                    1217 KINGS HWY                  MCDERMOTT DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4826-0   1217 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4706          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4723          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4827-0   RES                    1218 KINGS HWY                  YOUNG CHELSEA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 231           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    88.00-        0.00          88.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 231           FR Trash        01/03/19              42.00-        0.00          88.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 231           FR Trash        01/03/19              42.00-        0.00          46.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00-
    4828-0   RES                    1298 KINGS HWY                  HIBSHMAN KIMBERLY A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 123503        OTC                                    2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.00          44.00 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 124506        OTC                                   40.00-        4.00-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4829-0   RES                    1299 KINGS HWY                  HANNOM ROGER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2830          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2849          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4830-0   RES                    1300 KINGS HWY                  WASHINGTON LEAH E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4831-0   RES                    1301 KINGS HWY                  ATKINSON KIMBERLY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 122           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 139           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4832-0   RES                    1302 EAST KINGS HWY             WALTON DONALD & JANET                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1295          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1313          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4833-0   RES                    1304 KINGS HWY                  MCWILLIAMS WILLIAM III                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3548          DNB Elect payment                     40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
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    4833-0   1304 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3556          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3556          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4834-0   RES                    1305 KINGS HWY                  HOUSER JASON L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2085          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2110          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4835-0   RES                    1306 KINGS HWY                  DELLAVALLE ANGELA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 988           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4836-0   RES                    1307 KINGS HWY                  RODRIGUEZ JULIO C II                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          41.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       83.35 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          87.55 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      129.55 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         133.75 
    4837-0   RES                    1308 KINGS HWY                  GABRIEL SANDRA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          76.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3136          FR Trash        08/03/18              42.00-        0.00          76.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3136          FR Trash        08/03/18              34.00-        0.00          34.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.00 
  05/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3167          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         202.00-
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3167          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     8.00-        0.00         210.00-
    4838-0   RES  R                 1311 KINGS HWY                  BAKER THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 262           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 264           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4839-0   RES                    1312 KINGS HWY                  TALUZUS JOAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2979          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2993          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4840-0   RES  R                 1314 KINGS HWY                  KIPP WILLIAM E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4840-0   1314 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3780          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3803          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4841-0   RES                    1316 KINGS HWY                  SZEBOLD ANDRE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          32.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2051          FR Trash        03/23/18              32.00-        0.00          32.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2082          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   326.00-        0.00         316.00-
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2082          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    10.00-        0.00         326.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2082          FR Trash        03/18/19              42.00-        0.00         326.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      284.00-
    4842-0   RES                    1400 KINGS HWY                  BROWN ALLAN LEE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4843-0   RES                    1402 KINGS HWY                  CLEMSON JOSHUA WAYNE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996024        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4844-0   RES                    1404 KINGS HWY                  BRADLEY ALBERT JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4845-0   RES                    1406 KINGS HWY                  GALLAGHER WILLIAM II                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3656          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3676          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4846-0   RES                    1410 KINGS HWY                  BRINER, DANIEL R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  105.00-        0.00         105.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        02/25/19              42.00-        0.00         105.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       63.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        02/25/19              42.00-        0.00          63.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.00-
    4847-0   RES                    1412 KINGS HWY                  CAVUTO CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4847-0   1412 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8654          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8667          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4848-0   RES                    1500 KINGS HWY                  MILLIKEN THOMAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 475           FR Trash        12/14/18               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 491           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.80-        0.00          34.20 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 491           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        0.00           3.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 491           FR Trash        03/29/19               3.80-        0.00           3.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996689        ONLINE DB                             38.20-        0.00           0.00 
    4849-0   RES                    1501 KINGS HWY                  JONIK ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5558          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5604          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4850-0   RES                    1502 KINGS HWY                  MCWILLIAMS WILLIAM IV                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6126          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6167          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4851-0   RES                    1504 KINGS HWY                  HUSS MARK                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995987        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996010        ONLINE DB                              4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996010        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4852-0   RES                    1506 KINGS HWY                  CONDO DYLAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90250         OTC                                   46.20-        0.00          46.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 90250         FR Trash        02/05/19              42.00-        0.00          46.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 90250         FR Trash        02/05/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 334           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4853-0   RES                    1508 KINGS HWY                  ROBINSON THOMAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4979          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4853-0   1508 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5000          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4854-0   RES                    1601 KINGS HWY                  WAYMAN ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4832          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4846          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4855-0   RES                    1600 KINGS HWY                  CALLE FRANKLIN R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7095          DNB Elect payment                      0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7135          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7135          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4856-0   RES                    1602 KINGS HWY                  MADANAT MAHER G                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2633          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1799          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4857-0   RES                    1603 KINGS HWY                  PAVOLIC JUNE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2944          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2964          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4858-0   RES                    1701 KINGS HWY                  CARBO, SAMUEL D III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 86229055      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2632582       ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2632582       ONLINE DB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    4859-0   RES                    1703 KINGS HWY                  CONNER WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1005          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1017          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4860-0   RES                    1713 KINGS HWY                  CARROLL SEAN J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2501          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2501          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2501          FR Trash        03/26/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2505          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4861-0   RES                    1715 KINGS HWY                  ALBEE TYLER A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 264           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 267           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4862-0   RES                    1793 KINGS HWY                  STAFFORD MARGO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1087          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1115          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4863-0   RES                    1797 KINGS HWY                  SMITH KIRK                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11040         otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6606          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4864-0   RES                    1799 KINGS HWY                  KRAUSZ MARK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1975          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1978          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4865-0   RES                    1801 KINGS HWY                  SUMMIT CONTRACTING LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3311          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4866-0   RES                    1803 KINGS HWY                  TUCKER JACQUELIN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 963           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4866-0   1803 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 982           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4867-0   RES  R                 1807 KINGS HWY                  IPPOLITO JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2959          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2989          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4868-0   RES                    1809 KINGS HWY                  SEIP MARY C                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9595422       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18339667      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4869-0   RES                    1811 KINGS HWY E                MARTIN DOUGLAS E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5229          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5229          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5229          FR Trash        03/27/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.78          41.58 
    4870-0   RES                    2007 KINGS HWY                  WASHINGTON DARNICE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 152159        OTC                                   82.00-        0.00          82.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 152159        FR Trash        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00          82.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 152159        FR Trash        02/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
    4871-0   RES  R                 2009 KINGS HWY                  ATL ASSOCIATES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3598          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3693          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4872-0   RES                    2011 KINGS HWY                  WYATT BONITA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4873-0   RES                    2107 KINGS HWY                  MARTORELL DEVERON J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4873-0   2107 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4874-0   RES                    2108 KINGS HWY                  MORRIS ZACHARY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 362           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 366           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4875-0   RES                    2116 KINGS HWY                  STEPHENS, PAUL F                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2422          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2361          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4876-0   RES                    2119 KINGS HWY                  ZAWACKI EMILY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 161           OTC                                  252.00-        0.00         252.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 161           FR Trash        02/05/19              42.00-        0.00         252.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 161           FR Trash        02/05/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4877-0   RES                    2206 KINGS HWY                  GOLDCAMP BETSY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3406          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3412          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4878-0   RES                    2208 KINGS HWY                  BISHOP WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK               FR Trash        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    4879-0   RES                    2210 KINGS HWY                  STARCHESKO STEPHEN JR.                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2510          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2521          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4880-0   RES                    2305 KINGS HWY                  WHITMORE ALBERT III                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4881-0   PC                     2312 KINGS HWY                  LOZINSKI STEPHEN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5912          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5938          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4882-0   PC                     2314 KINGS HWY                  SOTIROPOULOS NIKOLAOS                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 481           OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 481           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4883-0   RES                    2319 KINGS HWY                  CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SVC                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 85277         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 85870         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4884-0   PC                     2320 KINGS HWY                  ROZELSKY KENNETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4885-0   RES                    2400 KINGS HWY                  LUBERTO GABRIELE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1000079       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1000083       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4886-0   RES                    2401 KINGS HWY                  EDWARDS JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995826        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995851        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4887-0   RES                    2402 KINGS HWY                  WOOLARD DONNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523396322    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530599771    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4888-0   RES                    2407 KINGS HWY                  WALLS DONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 327           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 345           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4889-0   RES                    2410 KINGS HWY                  KURTS JEROME SR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995423        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4890-0   RES                    2413 KINGS HWY                  SHANK CHRISTINE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995701        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995717        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4891-0   RES                    2414 KINGS HWY                  MCMULLEN DRUCILLA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8325          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8330          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4892-0   RES                    2415 KINGS HWY                  EDWARDS JOHN M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4893-0   RES                    2416 KINGS HWY                  EGAN ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 508           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 528           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4894-0   RES                    2420 KINGS HWY                  MEADE FRANCIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4894-0   2420 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4895-0   RES                    2424 KINGS HWY                  RAYTIK LOUIS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1581          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1620          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4896-0   RES                    2428 KINGS HWY                  KELLY KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4897-0   RES                    2503 KINGS HWY                  RAUGHLEY DAVID B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2518962418    OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2518962418    FR Trash        02/11/19              21.00-        0.00          21.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2522208863    OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2525464894    OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2525464894    FR Trash        04/05/19              21.00-        0.00          21.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530593871    OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2533886313    OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00-
    4898-0   RES                    2509 KINGS HWY                  NICA CRISTIAN A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 321607        SHERIFF'S SALE PROCE                  42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4899-0   RES                    2516 KINGS HWY                  MARKLE TREVEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3744          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00          37.80-
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3744          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3744          FR Trash        04/02/19              42.00-        0.00          84.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00-
    4900-0   RES  R                 2518 KINGS HWY                  ELKHOULY, ABDELKHALEK                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    4900-0   2518 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4901-0   RES                    2609 KINGS HWY                  BUCCI NICHOLAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4902-0   PC                     2615 KINGS HWY                  WIENER SAMUEL W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999201        ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999203        ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999213        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4903-0   RES                    2617 KINGS HWY                  MCDONAUGH WILLIAM                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90302932      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    4904-0   RES                    2620 KINGS HWY                  BENSON FELICIA D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2244          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2263          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4905-0   RES  R                 2628 KINGS HWY                  MARE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNER.                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4282          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 593           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4906-0   RES                    2630 KINGS HWY                  GOMEZ ANTHONY J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1639          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1665          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4907-0   RES                    2634 KINGS HWY                  TOOLEY CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 270           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
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    4907-0   2634 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 270           FR Trash        01/10/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 328           DNB Elect payment                     38.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4908-0   RES                    2637 KINGS HWY                  STANCZUK DOLORES                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8711          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4909-0   RES  R                 2638 KINGS HWY                  BRIAN'S HOUSE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13064         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 13555         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4910-0   RES                    2642 KINGS HWY                  PIERSOL MARK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 910           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 921           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4911-0   RES                    2699 KINGS HWY                  BOCHNOWICZ SARAH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1300          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1318          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4912-0   RES                    2700 KINGS HWY                  STONE DAVID                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4913-0   RES                    2701 KINGS HWY                  CIARLONE GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2877          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2915          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4914-0   RES                    2702 KINGS HWY                  NICHOLAS, DAVID M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4914-0   2702 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 14            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4915-0   RES                    2703 KINGS HWY                  GARNETT ALAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6147          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6176          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4916-0   RES                    2704 KINGS HWY                  KRAMER CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17624725      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18795038      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18795038      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           2.00-
    4917-0   RES                    2707 KINGS HWY                  DUNLAP RICHARD JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 129           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4918-0   RES                    2710 KINGS HWY                  PAWLOWSKI JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2896          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2896          FR Trash        01/15/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 246           DNB Elect payment                     38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 261           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4919-0   RES                    2711 KINGS HWY                  WOODWARD DAVID                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995908        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995911        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4920-0   RES                    2712 KINGS HWY                  BARWELL JACOB M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9940965       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17618043      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4921-0   RES                    2714 KINGS HWY                  DOWLIN HEIDI C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524108828    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531207767    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4922-0   RES                    2715 KINGS HWY                  NELSON PATRICIA A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4917          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 155904        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    4923-0   RES                    2716 KINGS HWY                  POHLIG THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3486          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3506          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4924-0   RES                    2800 KINGS HWY                  HILLER ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 104           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4925-0   RES  R                 2801 KINGS HWY                  SACCO JAMES P                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2195          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2211          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4926-0   RES                    2802 KINGS HWY                  MCCLASKEY DAVID                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1394          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1406          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4927-0   RES                    2803 KINGS HWY                  SACCO JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2195          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2211          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4928-0   RES                    2804 KINGS HWY                  GETTZ HORTON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7566          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7589          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4929-0   RES                    2806 KINGS HWY                  GRUBB JOHN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7515324       otc                                   40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 395           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00          38.00-
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 395           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 395           FR Trash        03/20/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 409           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    40.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 409           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00          40.00-
    4930-0   RES                    2807 KINGS HWY                  CLARK CHARLES E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1006          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4931-0   RES                    2811 KINGS HWY                  FULLAM PATRICK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10752889      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19296990      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4932-0   RES                    2901 KINGS HWY                  BARSTOW BRUCE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4933-0   RES                    2903 KINGS HWY                  MURRAY CHARLES JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7810          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7868          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4934-0   RES                    2907 KINGS HWY                  VIVIAN DONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5810          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4934-0   2907 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5843          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4935-0   RES                    2911 KINGS HWY                  TABBOLD JUDY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2703          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27594823      ONLINE DB                              4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27594823      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    4936-0   RES                    2915 KINGS HWY                  MILIKEN JOANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         121.14-
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2697104       ONLINE LB                             22.00-        0.00         143.14-
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7107297       ONLINE LB                             22.00-        0.00         165.14-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 29977395      FR Trash        07/30/18              11.14-        0.00         165.14-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 33657418      FR Trash        08/27/18              22.00-        0.00         165.14-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 38733248      FR Trash        10/01/18               8.86-        0.00         165.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      123.14-
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10952378      ONLINE LB                             22.00-        0.00         145.14-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 38733248      FR Trash        10/01/18              13.14-        0.00         145.14-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 42171811      FR Trash        10/22/18              22.00-        0.00         145.14-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 47540659      FR Trash        12/03/18               6.86-        0.00         145.14-
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 15715163      OTC                                   22.00-        0.00         167.14-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      125.14-
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19807786      ONLINE LB                             22.00-        0.00         147.14-
    4937-0   RES                    2917 KINGS HWY                  PEEL KEITH D                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4938-0   RES                    3105 KINGS HWY                  OSWALD CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 102           ONLINE LB                             31.00-        4.20-         11.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       53.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          57.20 
    4939-0   RES  R                 3109 KINGS HWY                  CIARLONE GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2877          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2915          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4940-0   RES                    3201 KINGS HWY                  ARTZ EDWARD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4940-0   3201 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6078          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6095          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4941-0   RES                    3401 KINGS HWY                  CALN TOWNSHIP                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4942-0   RES                    3500 KINGS HWY                  ARORIELLO JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 244           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 253           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4943-0   RES                    3506 KINGS HWY                  ANDERSON A J                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996016        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4944-0   RES                    3510 KINGS HWY                  APICHELLA FRANCIS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   84.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4945-0   RES                    3513 KINGS HWY                  TALUCCI VINCENT JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8626          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8632          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4946-0   RES  R                 3514 KINGS HWY                  KERNS BARBARA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 546           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 557           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4947-0   RES                    3516 KINGS HWY                  MILLER JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5549          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5581          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4948-0   RES                    3518 KINGS HWY                  PROJECT #CPA LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1034          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4949-0   RES  R                 3622 KINGS HWY                  FADDIS FAMILY TRUST                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4950-0   RES                    3623 KINGS HWY                  SNYDER BRUCE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4951-0   RES  R                 3624 KINGS HWY                  FADDIS FAMILY TRUST                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  130.00-        0.00         130.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00         130.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        01/15/19              42.00-        0.00          88.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.00-
    4952-0   RES  R                 3625 KINGS HWY                  FADDIS FAMILY TRUST                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3050          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3077          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4953-0   RES  R                 2115 KINGS HWY                  DISTEFANO DONALD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5586          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5645          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4954-0   RES  R                 2515 KINGS HWY                  DURANTE MARK                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           8.00-
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995898        ONLINE LB                             80.00-        0.00          88.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995882        FR Trash        11/20/18               8.00-        0.00          88.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995898        FR Trash        01/24/19              76.00-        0.00          88.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                        4.00-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995912        ONLINE LB                             80.00-        0.00          84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995898        FR Trash        01/24/19               4.00-        0.00          84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995912        FR Trash        03/18/19              80.00-        0.00          84.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                        0.00 
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    4954-0   2515 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                                                              
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995925        ONLINE DB                             80.00-        0.00          80.00-
    4955-0   RES                    61 KINGSWOOD LN                 FRANCO RICHAD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4956-0   RES                    91 KINGSWOOD LN                 DAVIDSON THOMAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4060          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4957-0   RES                    100 KINGSWOOD LN                BARNES CARL TRUST                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4958-0   RES                    94 KINGSWOOD LN                 HETZEL PHILLIP                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3354          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3378          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4959-0   RES                    200 KINGSWOOD LN                KUBILIUS LILIJA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2615          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2652          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4960-0   RES                    201 KINGSWOOD LN                RYAN SHAWN THOMAS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       92.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          96.40 
    4961-0   RES                    202 KINGSWOOD LN                DEPEDRO BRANT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2917          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2957          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4962-0   RES                    902 KINGS WAY DR                NEMIC ERIC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    4962-0   902 KINGS WAY DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4963-0   RES                    904 KINGS WAY DR                NORTON HAROLD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 173           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4964-0   RES                    906 KINGS WAY DR                KURMAN, CHARLES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 441           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 446           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4965-0   RES                    910 KINGS WAY DR                URBINE ROBERT JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2155          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2191          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4966-0   RES                    914 KINGS WAY DR                URBANSKY MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 532           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 536           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    4967-0   RES                    915 KINGS WAY DR                HYLAND FREDERICK D JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    4968-0   RES                    917 KINGS WAY DR                DEPERO ANGELO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4969-0   RES                    918 KINGS WAY DR                ZAHNER DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995098        otc                                   40.00-        0.00           2.00 
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    4969-0   918 KINGS WAY DR                Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995101        OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          37.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           4.40 
    4970-0   RES                    919 KINGS WAY DR                NULL KINMBERLY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4971-0   RES                    921 KINGS WAY DR                MORGAN PAULA M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 70089956      FR Trash        02/05/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996408        otc                                   38.00-        0.00          36.00-
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996408        otc                                    2.00-        0.00          38.00-
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996427        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996408        FR Trash        03/05/19              38.00-        0.00          40.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996427        FR Trash        03/15/19               2.00-        0.00          40.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 626           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4972-0   RES                    922 KINGS WAY DR                COSGRIFF JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10079938      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17948215      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4973-0   RES                    923 KINGS WAY DR                OTERO JUAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4974-0   RES                    925 KINGS WAY DR                ZERKLE CATHLEEN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9054          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9057          ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9057          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4975-0   RES                    926 KINGS WAY DR                HOERTZ PHILLIP                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3995          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4975-0   926 KINGS WAY DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4012          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4976-0   RES                    929 KINGS WAY DR                PINKETTI CHARLES A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1666          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         210.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1666          FR Trash        01/09/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1666          FR Trash        01/09/19              42.00-        0.00         168.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      126.00-
    4977-0   RES                    930 KINGS WAY DR                LEVAN STEVEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 935           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4978-0   RES                    931 KINGS WAY DR                ZERKLE JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995476        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995486        ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995486        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4979-0   RES                    934 KINGS WAY DR                WILSON TRACEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               CC                                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4980-0   RES                    938 KINGS WAY DR                COSTELLO, KATHLEEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4981-0   RES                    942 KINGS WAY DR                ZMICH PAUL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2381          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2406          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4982-0   RES                    948 KINGS WAY DR                ZERKLE SHARON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2661          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2662          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4983-0   RES                    952 KINGS WAY DR                JUHAS FRANK M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1284          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1297          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4984-0   RES                    954 KINGS WAY DR                SPRATT EUGENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10312129      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19022847      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4985-0   RES                    958 KINGS WAY DR                KAUFFMAN JOSEPH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4986-0   RES                    966 KINGS WAY DR                CRICHTON DON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5175          OTC                                    0.04-        0.00          41.96 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5175          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.04-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5175          FR Trash        03/25/19               0.04-        0.00           0.04-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.96 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5185          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4987-0   RES                    970 KINGS WAY DR                BLACKLEDGE, IWONA EWA                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4988-0   RES                    974 KINGS WAY DR                KELSCH ASSOCIATION INC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 72092         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 72384         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    4989-0   RES                    2131 LINCOLN HWY                2131 LINCOLN HWY LLC                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4990-0   RES                    400 LLOYD AVE N                 REICH, JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1474          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1485          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4991-0   RES                    141 LLOYD AVE S                 WILLS, ALAN R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 552           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 555           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4992-0   RES                    301 LLOYD AVE S                 CONDIT SHERYL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 96019         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 393           OTC                                  252.00-        0.00         252.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 393           FR Trash        04/04/19              42.00-        0.00         252.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
    4993-0   RES                    2302 LONGVIEW DR                JARRARD TY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1271          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1271          FR Trash        01/15/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1274          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00          37.37 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1274          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.63-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1274          FR Trash        03/26/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    4994-0   RES                    2303 LONGVIEW DR                GASPARI ALDO JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 175           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 181           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4995-0   PC                     2304 LONGVIEW DR                ZALESKI BARBARA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Sewer        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
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    4996-0   RES                    2307 LONGVIEW DR                TRAGO JOANNA L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 273           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 274           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4997-0   PC                     2309 LONGVIEW DR                VANHORN DONALD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5663          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5663          FR Sewer        03/20/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    4998-0   PC                     2315 LONGVIEW DR                FORBES, FRANCES C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4999-0   RES                    2319 LONGVIEW DR                LAKE STEVE T                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5000-0   PC                     2320 LONGVIEW DR                OATMAN CHARLES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5001-0   RES                    2323 LONGVIEW DR                MOSER JACOB                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 151           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 151           FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5002-0   RES                    2326 LONGVIEW DR                JAMES, JIMMY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3760          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5002-0   2326 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3782          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5003-0   PC                     2327 LONGVIEW DR                GOTTIER THOMAS N                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5004-0   RES                    2331 LONGVIEW DR                TORONEY ANDREW JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 606           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 630           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5005-0   RES                    2400 LONGVIEW DR                FLINN ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6912          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6939          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5006-0   RES                    2404 LONGVIEW DR                GARDINE THOMAS D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9639450       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18093906      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5007-0   RES                    2405 LONGVIEW DR                COCULO RITA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3537          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3584          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5008-0   RES                    2408 LONGVIEW DR                BURKE CHARLES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1457          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1468          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5009-0   RES                    2409 LONGVIEW DR                MUMMERT LAURA C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    5009-0   2409 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5010-0   RES                    2410 LONGVIEW DR                ANDRYCHOWSKI CHRISTOPHER                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5011-0   RES                    2411 LONGVIEW DR                KEFER WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999244        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999260        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5012-0   RES                    2415 LONGVIEW DR                MARRS JONATHAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995408        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995427        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5013-0   RES                    2417 LONGVIEW DR                MCFADDEN RYAN P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7618          ONLINE LB                             37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7631          ONLINE DB                              4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7631          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5014-0   RES                    2418 LONGVIEW DR                RUBINCAM GERALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5015-0   RES                    2420 LONGVIEW DR                RAYSOR DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5863          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5896          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5016-0   RES                    2422 LONGVIEW DR                KEFER MARIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3777          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5016-0   2422 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3820          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5017-0   RES                    2423 LONGVIEW DR                SHOWALTER BRETT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995308        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995319        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5018-0   RES                    2425 LONGVIEW DR                BUBAN RONALD J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1972          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1972          FR Trash        01/07/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1988          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2007          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5019-0   RES                    2426 LONGVIEW DR                VAISCHUNAS JOSEPH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6701          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6723          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5020-0   RES                    2428 LONGVIEW DR                GEBHARDT KENNETH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2047          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   222.00-        0.00         180.00-
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2047          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         222.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2047          FR Trash        03/11/19              42.00-        0.00         222.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      180.00-
    5021-0   RES                    2430 LONGVIEW DR                MUIR STEVEN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 141           FR Trash        11/28/18               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.80          41.80 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       83.80 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 148           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        3.80-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 148           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5022-0   RES                    2431 LONGVIEW DR                WILSON CHERYL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2101          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    5023-0   RES                    2432 LONGVIEW DR                BENNER-SMITH ALLEN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5643          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5466          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5024-0   RES                    2433 LONGVIEW DR                WEYMAN HARRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4355          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4410          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5025-0   RES                    300 MILLWOOD LN                 CROUCH ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5026-0   RES                    301 MILLWOOD LN                 WRIGHT RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 762           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 772           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5027-0   RES                    302 MILLWOOD LN                 WHITLOCK WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995720        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995737        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5028-0   RES                    303 MILLWOOD LN                 JEFFERS CRAIG                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995298        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995307        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995307        ONLINE LB                             33.60-        4.20-          8.40 
    5029-0   RES                    304 MILLWOOD LN                 ROGERS, EDWARD J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4891          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 611  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5029-0   304 MILLWOOD LN                 Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4908          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5030-0   RES                    306 MILLWOOD LN                 BUTLER WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 344           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 344           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 344           FR Trash        03/27/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5031-0   RES                    402 MILLWOOD LN                 DOUGHERTY ANDREW                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5032-0   RES                    403 MILLWOOD LN                 HOFF, JANE G.E. - TRUSTEE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3101          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3118          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5033-0   RES                    404 MILLWOOD LN                 BARNARD JAMES R JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4805          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4830          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5034-0   RES                    405 MILLWOOD LN                 BELL RUTH                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3865          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 115           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5035-0   RES                    406 MILLWOOD LN                 VON DRATELN DAVID                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 769           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 785           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5036-0   RES                    407 MILLWOOD LN                 MCLAUGHLIN JAMES JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1080          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1088          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
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    5036-0   407 MILLWOOD LN                 Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1088          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    5037-0   RES                    408 MILLWOOD LN                 PETRO, JAMES III                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 383           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 408           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5038-0   RES                    409 MILLWOOD LN                 TOMPKINS ROBERT                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880041        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  04/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 731           OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         207.80-
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 731           OTC                                    2.00-        0.20-        210.00-
  04/26/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 731           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         252.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 880044        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00         250.00-
    5039-0   RES                    410 MILLWOOD LN                 BUTLER FRANCIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5243          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5256          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5040-0   RES                    2 MOORE RD                      HOSCHEID, RICHARD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 141           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 141           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 141           FR Trash        03/25/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.78          41.58 
    5041-0   RES                    4 MOORE RD                      ABRAMS FRED                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15304         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 506671        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5042-0   RES                    6 MOORE RD                      FRYBERGER GEORGE SR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    5043-0   RES                    8 MOORE RD                      HILTON WAYNE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6288          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6314          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5044-0   RES  R                 10 MOORE RD                     PRICE DONALD N                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 255           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 257           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5045-0   RES                    12 MOORE RD                     CARR NADINE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5046-0   RES                    14 MOORE RD                     NORTON T BARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1416          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1439          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5047-0   RES                    16 MOORE RD                     POTTS ELMER III                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5048-0   RES                    18 MOORE RD                     NORTON SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3519          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3558          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5049-0   RES                    20 MOORE RD                     NORTON TROY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4655          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1639          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5050-0   RES                    100 MOORE RD                    MORRIS LEE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         252.00-
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    5050-0   100 MOORE RD                    Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        12/07/18              42.00-        0.00         252.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        12/07/18              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5051-0   RES                    300 MOORE RD                    PIOBINO JOSEPH D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5052-0   RES                    303 MOORE RD                    HUGHES DANIEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1491          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1491          FR Trash        01/15/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1518          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1552          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5053-0   RES                    304 MOORE RD                    WILLIAMSON JOHN JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996527        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996530        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5054-0   RES                    308 MOORE RD                    CAZILLE ANTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5055-0   RES                    312 MOORE RD                    KACZINSKI ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996226        OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996226        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996226        FR Trash        03/31/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996243        ONLINE LB                             37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5056-0   RES                    1914 OLIVE ST                   ZIOBRO RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5197          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5056-0   1914 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5234          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5057-0   RES                    1003 OSBORNE RD                 STRINGER FRANK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2664          OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2664          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2664          FR Trash        03/21/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5058-0   RES  R                 1100 OSBORNE RD                 SAI TEMPLE INC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3005          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5059-0   RES                    1112 OSBORNE RD                 BRUNNER STEVEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.57-
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26087167      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.57-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25984666      FR Trash        12/26/18               0.57-        0.00          40.57-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 26087167      FR Trash        01/07/19              40.00-        0.00          40.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.43 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.14           1.57 
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27073748      ONLINE LB                             40.43-        0.00          38.86-
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27073748      ONLINE LB                              1.43-        0.14-         40.43-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 27073748      FR Trash        04/08/19              40.43-        0.00          40.43-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.57 
  05/23/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27555984      ONLINE LB                             40.43-        0.00          38.86-
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27555984      ONLINE LB                              1.57-        0.00          40.43-
    5060-0   RES                    1114 OSBORNE RD                 SCARFO ROY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995445        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           2.00-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995445        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          44.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995445        FR Trash        02/25/19               2.00-        0.00           2.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995469        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          38.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995469        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00-
    5061-0   RES                    1122 OSBORNE RD                 SIPLE BARBARA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1574          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1586          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5062-0   RES                    1124 OSBORNE RD                 MANGO ANGELO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5062-0   1124 OSBORNE RD                 Continued                                                                              
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5063-0   RES                    1126 OSBORNE RD                 GAUDETTE GARY M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 193           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5064-0   RES                    1128 OSBORNE RD                 BARRON RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995497        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5065-0   RES                    6 REECEVILLE RD                 BREESE ANGELA R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3364          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3410          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5066-0   RES                    9 REECEVILLE RD                 KESSLER, DENNIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6042          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6068          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5067-0   RES                    11 REECEVILLE RD                BEST BRAIN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2332          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2335          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5068-0   RES                    14 REECEVILLE RD                OSWALD THEODORE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995662        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995676        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5069-0   RES                    15 REECEVILLE RD                ZEIGLER FRANK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996019        ONLINE LB                            103.00-        0.00         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996019        FR Trash        02/04/19              42.00-        0.00         103.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       61.00-
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    5069-0   15 REECEVILLE RD                Continued                                                                              
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 996019        FR Trash        02/04/19              42.00-        0.00          61.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       19.00-
    5070-0   RES                    16 REECEVILLE RD                BROWN DONALD                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5071-0   RES                    20 REECEVILLE RD                NEWELL JEFFREY THEODORE                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 344           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 344           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5072-0   RES                    21 REECEVILLE RD                STORM SAMUEL III                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5073-0   RES                    26 REECEVILLE RD                MOORE ROLAND                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4002          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4015          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    5074-0   RES                    34 REECEVILLE RD                TAYLOR BRIAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5045          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5085          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5075-0   RES                    44 REECEVILLE RD                FIOLA VINCENT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 928           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 952           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5076-0   RES  R                 40 REECEVILLE RD                FIOLA, VINCENT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 929           DNB Elect payment                     84.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5076-0   40 REECEVILLE RD                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 953           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    84.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5077-0   RES                    1305 REED ST                    HARDY ERIC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 487           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 487           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5078-0   RES                    1309 REED ST                    SVOKOS BILL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5417          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5079-0   RES  R                 1336 REED ST                    HOUSE DAGMAR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1416          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1442          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5080-0   RES                    1340 REED ST                    SKELTON AUDREY L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 237           OTC - CK                              54.00-        0.00          12.00-
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 237           OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00          54.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 237           FR Trash        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00          54.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       12.00-
    5081-0   RES                    1346 REED ST                    CONLIN RAYMOND                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9782          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9805          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5082-0   RES                    1350 REED ST                    TARKANICK TIMOTHY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          23.00-
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8021          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          63.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8006          FR Trash        11/02/18              23.00-        0.00          63.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8021          FR Trash        01/18/19              19.00-        0.00          63.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       21.00-
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7020          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          61.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8021          FR Trash        01/18/19              21.00-        0.00          61.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7020          FR Trash        03/28/19              21.00-        0.00          61.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       19.00-
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    5082-0   1350 REED ST                    Continued                                                                              
  06/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7025          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          59.00-
    5083-0   RES                    1400 REED ST                    SEMPLE WAYNE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2291420       DNB ELECT ONLINE                       0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2291420       FR Trash        01/15/19               0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.60 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2306302       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.40-        0.00          41.20 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2306302       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.60-        0.00           0.40-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2306302       FR Trash        03/18/19               0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.60 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.60-        0.00           0.00 
    5084-0   RES                    1401 REED ST                    BARDSLEY RYAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995577        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995588        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5085-0   RES                    1409 REED ST                    SIMIONE CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 623           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 630           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5086-0   RES                    1411 REED ST                    PURDY EMILY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 365           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 370           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5087-0   RES                    1418 REED ST                    LESNIAK PATRICK                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7559          ONLINE LB                              1.50-        0.00           1.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7559          FR Trash        01/14/19               1.50-        0.00           1.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       40.50 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7575          ONLINE LB                              4.50-        0.00          36.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7575          ONLINE LB                             40.50-        0.00           4.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7575          FR Trash        03/18/19               4.50-        0.00           4.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.50 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7591          ONLINE LB                              2.50-        0.00          35.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7591          ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00           2.50-
    5088-0   RES                    1420 REED ST                    VANSANT JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5088-0   1420 REED ST                    Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5089-0   RES                    1500 REED ST                    KIRYLYCK NICK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2473          OTC -CK                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2493          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5090-0   RES  R                 1502 REED ST                    SANGSTER NATHANIEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5091-0   RES                    1504 REED ST                    THOMAS DWAIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10566839      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18838030      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18838030      ONLINE LB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    5092-0   RES                    1506 REED ST                    PYLE F MARTIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2561          OTC                                   84.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2561          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          84.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2561          FR Trash        03/19/19              42.00-        0.00          84.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00-
    5093-0   RES                    1509 REED ST                    HEYDT EUGENE REVOKABLE TRUST                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4504          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8548          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5094-0   RES                    1510 REED ST                    NIEVES RAUL VAZQUEZ                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 563307        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 563370        DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 563370        DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5095-0   RES                    1514 REED ST                    SKONICZIN ANNA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2045          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2061          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5096-0   RES                    1701 REED ST                    DISCIULLO LOUIS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3186          OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3186          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3186          FR Trash        03/06/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5097-0   RES                    1703 REED ST                    SIEFERT CHRISTOPHER M                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 259369        ONLINE LB                             10.00-        0.00          10.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 259369        FR Trash        01/07/19              10.00-        0.00          10.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       32.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9579552       ONLINE LB                             32.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19384101      ONLINE DB                              8.00-        0.00          34.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19384101      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           8.00-
    5098-0   RES                    1707 REED ST                    GONSORICK KATRINA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5099-0   RES                    1709 REED ST                    BROWN JIMMY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6412          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6445          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5100-0   RES                    1711 REED ST                    OSBORNE FREDERICK JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1509          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1509          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.80          41.80 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1522          DNB Elect payment                     38.00-        3.80-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1535          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    5101-0   RES                    1713 REED ST                    RUSSELL SAMUEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3205          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3235          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5102-0   RES                    1441 ROBIN RD                   WHITE MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5103-0   RES                    11 ROCK RAYMOND RD              CARPENTER JULIUS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          44.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       86.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          90.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      132.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         136.40 
    5104-0   RES  R                 13 ROCK RAYMOND RD              DOWNINGTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTR                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 201861        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 202126        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5105-0   RES                    250 ROCK RAYMOND RD             SENSENIG DERWIN J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 697           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 706           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5106-0   RES                    300 ROCK RAYMOND RD             JANIEC STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5107-0   RES                    310 ROCK RAYMOND RD             JANIEC STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5108-0   RES                    311 ROCK RAYMOND RD             HOECHT NICHOLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5109-0   RES                    312 ROCK RAYMOND RD             CHAKRABORTY CHANDAN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5109-0   312 ROCK RAYMOND RD             Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5110-0   RES                    313 ROCK RAYMOND RD             CAMMER MICHAEL S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5134          FR Trash        11/27/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5157          DNB Elect payment                     37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5164          OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5164          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5111-0   RES                    314 ROCK RAYMOND RD             NIES PAUL A YENCHO NICOLE M                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5112-0   RES                    315 ROCK RAYMOND RD             SWEENEY DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995418        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995425        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5113-0   RES                    317 ROCK RAYMOND RD             O ROURKE LIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15069         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 15071         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5114-0   RES                    324 ROCK RAYMOND RD             KUSTERS PETER C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1462          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1462          FR Trash        01/29/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1464          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1469          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5115-0   RES                    326 ROCK RAYMOND RD             CAMPBELL-WISE ALISON                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2015041       OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2015041       FR Trash        01/18/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 465           DNB Elect payment                      2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5115-0   326 ROCK RAYMOND RD             Continued                                                                              
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 469           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5116-0   RES                    330 ROCK RAYMOND RD             BENHAM JOHN L JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900072        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900074        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5117-0   RES                    332 ROCK RAYMOND RD             ANTONINI JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9255          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9283          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5118-0   RES                    333 ROCK RAYMOND RD             HUDSON BREWSTER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88749483      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3400521       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5119-0   RES                    335 ROCK RAYMOND RD             KLAENE MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 17126477      FR Trash        07/16/18              42.00-        0.00          80.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 17126477      FR Trash        07/16/18              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995891        ONLINE LB                             46.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995891        ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00          46.00-
    5120-0   RES                    337 ROCK RAYMOND RD             RICHMOND BERNARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4325          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4362          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5121-0   RES                    320 ROCK RAYMOND RD             SELKE JOYCE D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                       84.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40          92.40 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        84.00                      176.40 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         8.40         184.80 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 174           OTC                                   84.00-        8.40-         92.40 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 174           OTC                                   84.00-        8.40-          0.00 
    5122-0   RES                    5101 ROCK RAYMOND RD            CAPORALE NELLO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5123-0   RES                    115 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             TORRENS MATTHEW M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 229           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 233           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5124-0   RES                    120 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             GALLAGHER PATRICIA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2366          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2385          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5125-0   RES                    125 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             RIVERA NICHOLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2937          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2937          FR Trash        01/07/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.80          41.80 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       83.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          88.00 
    5126-0   RES                    130 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             DUBBS CHRISTINE L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1136          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1143          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5127-0   RES                    135 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             MURPHY VERNON JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880007        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880008        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5128-0   RES                    140 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             RUSSELL DAVIES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7399          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5129-0   RES                    145 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             JENSEN KAREN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5130-0   RES                    150 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             FIANDRA JANICE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26505564      ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 26505564      FR Trash        02/15/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 26827215      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26827215      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 26827215      FR Trash        03/15/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5131-0   RES                    155 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             LEIBENSPERGER, TASHA                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 720           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 735           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5132-0   RES                    160 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             YOUNG ERIC W                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5133-0   RES                    165 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             TURANSKY JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995906        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995915        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5134-0   RES                    170 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             IABONI DAVID                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 378           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 389           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5135-0   RES                    175 SCHOOL HOUSE LN             DODSON E GRIFFITH III                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3038          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3038          FR Trash        02/12/19               0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.60 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.16          45.76 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       87.76 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          91.96 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3056          DNB Elect payment                     41.60-        4.16-         46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3056          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5136-0   RES                    1107 SCOTT DR                   NEWMAN IRENE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5136-0   1107 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 108           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 110           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5137-0   RES  R                 1108 SCOTT DR                   BRIAN'S HOUSE INC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13064         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 13555         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5138-0   RES                    1113 SCOTT DR                   SEEKER MATTHEW D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995624        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995631        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5139-0   RES                    1114 SCOTT DR                   OCEAN MIA LYMAN KESTON                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 120           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 125           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5140-0   RES                    1120 SCOTT DR                   FENIMORE JOHN L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 616           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 619           DNB Elect payment                      4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 619           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    5141-0   RES                    1202 SCOTT DR                   CICHOWICZ MARK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1670          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1677          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5142-0   RES                    1203 SCOTT DR                   FLAGG EDWIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          84.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         37.80 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
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    5143-0   RES                    1207 SCOTT DR                   AINSLIE R DEAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 318           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 351           ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5144-0   RES                    1210 SCOTT DR                   LOGSTON THOMAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1757          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1765          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5145-0   RES                    1214 SCOTT DR                   WHITEMAN RUSSELL J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 951           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 955           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5146-0   RES                    1215 SCOTT DR                   FETTERS, CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7721          ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7721          FR Trash        01/11/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7741          ONLINE LB                             38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7761          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5147-0   RES                    1219 SCOTT DR                   SHIVE STUART C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5148-0   RES                    1300 SCOTT DR                   SWATSKI CHRISTOPHER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2386          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2397          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5149-0   RES  R                 1301 SCOTT DR                   ANDERSON EARLE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1013          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5149-0   1301 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5150-0   RES                    1304 SCOTT DR                   MILLER MARGARET                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5810          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5151-0   RES                    1305 SCOTT DR                   MARLOWE MARIA  MARLOWE RACHEL                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7899          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7931          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5152-0   RES                    1325 SKYLINE DR                 VAN DER TAK LEA B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5153-0   RES                    1327 SKYLINE DR                 MCCLURE GREGORY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 251           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 296           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5154-0   RES                    1331 SKYLINE DR                 BONILLA, LOUIS A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5155-0   RES                    1333 SKYLINE DR                 FLORIAN TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5156-0   RES                    1335 SKYLINE DR                 PALLADINO JOSEPH CHRISTIAN                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 630  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5156-0   1335 SKYLINE DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 369           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5157-0   RES                    1342 SKYLINE DR                 PIATT EARL III                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 410           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 420           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5158-0   RES                    900 WOODVIEW DR                 ARROWOOD MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995527        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995533        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5159-0   RES                    901 WOODVIEW DR                 WEAVER ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1361          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1378          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5160-0   RES                    902 WOODVIEW DR                 KING, DANIEL                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7183          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7203          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5161-0   RES                    903 WOODVIEW DR                 CARTER CYNTHIA D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 349           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 359           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5162-0   RES                    904 WOODVIEW DR                 KEECH LEROY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4651          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4651          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 4651          FR Trash        03/29/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4663          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5163-0   PC                     905 WOODVIEW DR                 MARIOTT WINSTON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    5163-0   905 WOODVIEW DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5164-0   PC                     921 WOODVIEW DR                 WOHLSTEIN FRANCES                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4717          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4734          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5165-0   RES                    1508 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       BERNARD KEVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5398          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5410          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5166-0   RES                    3001 FISHERVILLE RD             CLEVELAND, DAVID                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2503          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2649          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5167-0   RES                    3503 FISHERVILLE RD             SHARPLEY BRANDON C                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 25420         FR Trash        12/14/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2323894       OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          40.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2323894       OTC                                    2.00-        0.20-         37.80 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2323894       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    5168-0   RES                    3511 FISHERVILLE RD             SMITH CHRISTOPHER K                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          36.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        09/19/18              36.00-        0.00          36.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  200.00-        0.00         194.00-
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                    6.00-        0.00         200.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/14/19              42.00-        0.00         200.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      158.00-
    5169-0   RES  R                 3511 HUMPTON RD                 NORTHEIMER GARY L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3194          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
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    5169-0   3511 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                                                              
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
    5170-0   RES                    1 IRWIN DR                      DISIPIO MICHAEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5628          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5648          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5171-0   RES  R                 2408 KINGS HWY                  KURTZ JEROME                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995424        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5172-0   RES  R                 1 PARKSIDE AVE                  DECARLO BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5173-0   RES  R                 2 PARKSIDE AVE                  DECARLO BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5174-0   RES                    3 PARKSIDE AVE                  DECARLO BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5175-0   RES                    4 PARKSIDE AVE                  PARKER CHERYL L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1052          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1076          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5176-0   RES                    5 PARKSIDE AVE                  DECARLO BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5177-0   RES                    6 PARKSIDE AVE                  LUND MARK C                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1494          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1495          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5178-0   RES                    7 PARKSIDE AVE                  AETIBANI PAOLO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2847          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2850          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5179-0   RES                    8 PARKSIDE AVE                  MCNAMARA MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5180-0   RES                    9 PARKSIDE AVE                  CHAMBERS GEORGE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5979          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5994          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5181-0   RES                    10 PARKSIDE AVE                 BIGELOW RANDY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 224           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 233           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5182-0   RES  R                 11 PARKSIDE AVE                 GAUDIOSO RICHARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3348          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3370          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5183-0   RES                    12 PARKSIDE AVE                 NORRIS MICHAEL D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 634  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5184-0   RES                    13 PARKSIDE AVE                 LEONARD WILLIAM B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6659096       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6659096       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5185-0   PC                     14 PARKSIDE AVE                 STEWART DAVID TIMOTHY                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 213           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5186-0   RES                    15 PARKSIDE AVE                 FIGUEROA RONALD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1457          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1459          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5187-0   RES                    16 PARKSIDE AVE                 BOWMAN SHEILA LYNN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 150           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 155           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5188-0   RES                    17 PARKSIDE AVE                 LUKASIK JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 211           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5189-0   RES                    18 PARKSIDE AVE                 WALKER EMMA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1904100004    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905200004    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5190-0   RES                    19 PARKSIDE AVE                 DECARLO BARRY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5190-0   19 PARKSIDE AVE                 Continued                                                                              
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5191-0   RES                    20 PARKSIDE AVE                 DECARLO BARRY JOSEPH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1583          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5192-0   RES                    31 REECEVILLE RD                PHILLIPS WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                  210.00-        0.00         168.00-
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Trash        03/22/19              42.00-        0.00         210.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      168.00-
    5193-0   RES                    1798 RIDGEVIEW DR               SAROSI GEORGETTE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4967          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1567          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5194-0   RES                    1800 RIDGEVIEW DR               SHIHADEH EDWARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1993          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1997          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5195-0   RES                    1801 RIDGEVIEW DR               CARLSON JOHN W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2463          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2500          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5196-0   RES                    1803 RIDGEVIEW DR               GOLDSMITH JENNIFER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5197-0   RES                    1805 RIDGEVIEW DR               GARDNER SHANE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 178           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5197-0   1805 RIDGEVIEW DR               Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5198-0   RES                    1804 RIDGEVIEW DR               FARRELL JAMES RICHARD                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 218           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 236           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5199-0   RES                    1809 RIDGEVIEW DR               MULLER JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2932          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2953          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5200-0   RES                    1810 RIDGEVIEW DR               JARVIS ARHUR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5654          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5679          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5201-0   RES                    1815 RIDGEVIEW DR               KUBALA JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5202-0   RES                    1817 RIDGEVIEW DR               SWEARER KENNETH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7995          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8021          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5203-0   RES  R                 306 ELIOT CIR                   PATEL HITESH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 85653696      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2351253       ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2351253       ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3802110       ONLINE LB                              0.40-        0.00           1.28 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3802110       ONLINE LB                              1.68-        0.00           0.40-
    5204-0   RES  R                 125 OAKMONT DR                  BALASUBRAMANIAN RAMAKRISHNAN                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5204-0   125 OAKMONT DR                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295145        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295147        ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 295147        ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5205-0   PC                     332 GARDEN VIEW DR              STEINBACH PETER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CR               FR Sewer        02/19/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5206-0   RES                    2203 POTTERS MILL CIR           THALMANN ERNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1098          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1107          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5207-0   RES                    2101 JACOBS MILL CIR            BERTOTTI BARBARA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 70209113      otc                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 70209113      FR Trash        01/08/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4230          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4244          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5208-0   RES                    2213 LINCOLN HWY                2131 LINCOLN HWY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5209-0   RES  R                 304 ELIOT CIR                   302-304 ELIOT CIRCLE LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1049          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1076          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5210-0   RES  R                 302 ELIOT CIR                   302-304 ELIOT CIRCLE LLC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1049          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1076          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5211-0   PC                     4210 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          LECLAIR FREDERICK                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5211-0   4210 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2522          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5212-0   RES                    140 STONEBRIDGE LN              KEEFE SEAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5213-0   RES                    4809 HORSESHOE PK               SCHEW WILLIAM A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5214-0   PC                     2306 HIGGINS CIR                JESTER NORMAN M ANDERSON APRIL                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         927.00-
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7754          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         978.50-
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7767          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,030.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7557          FR Trash        07/14/17              20.00         0.00       1,010.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7557          FR Trash        07/14/17              31.50-        0.00       1,010.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7571          FR Sewer        08/11/17              10.50-        0.00       1,020.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      978.50-
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7773          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,030.00-
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7783          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,081.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7571          FR Trash        08/11/17              15.70         0.00       1,065.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7571          FR Trash        08/11/17              35.80-        0.00       1,065.80-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7582          FR Sewer        09/12/17               6.20-        0.00       1,072.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                    1,030.00-
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7790          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,081.50-
  06/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7800          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00       1,133.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00       1,081.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00       1,030.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         978.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         927.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         875.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         824.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         772.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         721.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         669.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         618.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         566.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         515.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         463.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         412.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         360.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         309.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         257.50-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    51.50         0.00         206.00-
  06/17/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    38.00         0.00         168.00-
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    5215-0   RES                    149 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           WILLIAM BEIDEMAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5216-0   RES                    4004 ANDIRON TRAIL              BRAUN THOMAS J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996518        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996518        FR Trash        01/22/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 996518        FR Trash        01/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996535        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996557        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996549        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
    5217-0   RES                    8 DORAL CT                      PATTERSON SHELBY A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 896           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5218-0   RES                    110 GARDEN VIEW DR              JACKSON GREGORY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 52047643      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 52047643      FR Trash        01/07/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 52047643      FR Trash        01/07/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8194280       ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8194280       ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8194280       FR Trash        03/07/19              12.50         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 8194280       FR Trash        03/07/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 16333675      ONLINE DB                             49.50-        0.00          45.50-
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16333675      ONLINE DB                              4.00-        0.00          49.50-
    5219-0   RES                    308 GARDEN VIEW DR              PECHIN FRANK S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1550          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1554          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5220-0   RES                    324 GARDEN VIEW DR              BEDFORD RYAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6358          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6358          FR Trash        01/30/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6373          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6373          FR Trash        03/29/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5220-0   324 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6385          DNB Elect payment                      4.77-        0.00          37.23 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6385          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.77-
    5221-0   RES                    332 GARDEN VIEW DR              SOUTHDOWN PROPERTIES INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5222-0   RES                    4 GREENLEAF CT                  MCDADE CHRISTOPHER L                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90214335      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6924614       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5223-0   RES                    23 GREENLEAF CT                 MACGUIRE KEVIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6133041       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5224-0   PC                     2301 HIGGINS CIR                BARNARD RICHARD C                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1768          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1809          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5225-0   RES                    2302 HIGGINS CIR                WALLS KENNETH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5226-0   RES                    3 MARION DR                     ROSEN KATELYNN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5227-0   RES                    7 MARION DR                     LIOUMIS THEODORE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 212           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5228-0   RES                    8 MARION DR                     SANGARE ABDOULAYE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5228-0   8 MARION DR                     Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5381          ONLINE LB                             41.07-        0.00           0.93 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           1.02 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       43.02 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5385          ONLINE LB                              0.93-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5385          ONLINE LB                             40.18-        0.00           1.82 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.18           2.00 
    5229-0   RES                    12 MARION DR                    ROCHELLE CHARLOTTE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  27.91-        4.20-         60.29 
    5230-0   RES                    15 MARION DR                    KEEN BRANDON                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 264           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 285           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5231-0   PC                     2202 POTTERS MILL CIR           PRO-NAREWSKI COLLEEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2435852       ONLINE LB                              0.08-        0.00           0.08-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2435852       FR Trash        01/24/19               0.08         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10814021      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18035712      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5232-0   RES                    35 DEERFIELD DR                 LEDDY JOHN A III                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5233-0   RES                    7 DORAL CT                      COLLINS KEVIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 354           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 358           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5234-0   RES                    11 DORAL CT                     CROCKETT LARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    5234-0   11 DORAL CT                     Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5235-0   RES                    12 DORAL CT                     KUMAR PAWAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 532           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 548           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5236-0   RES                    19 DORAL CT                     SANTILLO STEVEN J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5237-0   PC                     3104 FLAME TIP CIR              KEANE SIMON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3677          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3709          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5238-0   RES                    106 GARDEN VIEW DR              BUTCHER DEANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995276        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995280        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5239-0   RES                    118 GARDEN VIEW DR              CHILA RICHARD JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   17.40-        0.00          24.60 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.46          27.06 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       69.06 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          73.26 
    5240-0   RES                    215 GARDEN VIEW DR              AVELLINO ANDREW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2699          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4             DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5241-0   RES                    316 GARDEN VIEW DR              CAPPELETTI ANTHONY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4652          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5241-0   316 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4682          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5242-0   PC                     2103 JACOBS MILL CIR            LOGAN JOHN P                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 848           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 881           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5243-0   PC                     4407 LIMESTONE TRAIL            HORNIG DONALD T                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6408          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6436          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5244-0   RES                    4 MARION DR                     CURTIS, JESSICA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9682286       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18634997      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5245-0   RES                    11 MARION DR                    KIMBLE EARLE F                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2552          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2601          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5246-0   PC                     4306 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          YOUNG ROBERT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6712          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6728          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5247-0   RES                    130 OAKMONT DR                  BAKIR IBRAHIM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 372           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 389           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5248-0   RES                    412 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            IRONS STEVEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1182          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1182          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1182          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5248-0   412 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1186          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5249-0   RES                    520 WILLOW GLEN CIR             ACHUFF, MATTHEW G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995043        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995045        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995045        ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    5250-0   RES                    521 WILLOW GLEN CIR             CLARK JUSTIN M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7355          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7340          FR Trash        11/26/18              10.30         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7355          FR Trash        01/29/19               1.20         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7355          FR Trash        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7373          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          59.80-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7355          FR Trash        01/29/19               8.30         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7373          FR Trash        03/26/19               3.20         0.00          48.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7373          FR Trash        03/26/19              42.00-        0.00          48.30-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.30-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7393          ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00          57.80-
    5251-0   RES                    404 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            BOCCELLI JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5252-0   RES                    200 HIDDEN CREEK DR             WALSH KEVIN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 886           ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 886           FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 894           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5253-0   RES                    211 GARDEN VIEW DR              HOFFPAUER JEFFREY S                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1390          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1419          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5254-0   RES                    416 GARDEN VIEW DR              MEROW SCOTT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5254-0   416 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                                                              
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7032          ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7032          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7064          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7090          ONLINE DB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7090          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5255-0   RES                    230 GARDEN VIEW DR              DIBONAVENTURA BRIAN                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3189          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/05/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3198          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5256-0   RES                    165 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           SHEA ZACK                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999091        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999100        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5257-0   RES  R                 304 GARDEN VIEW DR              ESH DAVID                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 449           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 465           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5258-0   RES                    300 GARDEN VIEW DR              SCOTT KRISTEN A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 223           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 238           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5259-0   RES                    340 GARDEN VIEW DR              O CONNOR GARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2158          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2174          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5260-0   RES                    16 DORAL CT                     DRAGER ANTHONY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 156512191     ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 156512191     FR Trash        01/22/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 158439264     ONLINE LB                              4.15-        0.00          37.85 
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    5260-0   16 DORAL CT                     Continued                                                                              
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158439264     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 158439264     FR Trash        03/22/19               4.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 160510824     ONLINE DB                              3.15-        0.00          38.85 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160510824     ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           3.15-
    5261-0   PC                     4406 LIMESTONE TRAIL            SPRAGG EDWIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5364          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5407          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5262-0   PC                     1903 PHIPPS CIR                 MEREDITH L KOSITS REVOCABLE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1802          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1860          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5263-0   RES                    7 DEERFIELD DR                  BARAN JOSEPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90726335      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7133273       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5264-0   RES                    34 DEERFIELD DR                 DIECKHAUS WILLIAM J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 91698625      ONLINE LB                             28.72-        0.00          13.28 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.33          14.61 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       56.61 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          60.81 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 37235689      ONLINE LB                             13.28-        1.33-         46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 37235689      ONLINE LB                             41.59-        0.00           4.61 
    5265-0   RES                    4 DORAL CT                      YORGES TIMOTHY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5266-0   PC                     4302 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          PASTINO GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 513           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 529           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5267-0   RES                    408 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            CARR DOMINIC                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995937        ONLINE LB                              2.40-        0.00           2.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995937        FR Trash        01/22/19               2.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995961        ONLINE LB                              2.40-        0.00          39.60 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995961        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           2.40-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995961        FR Trash        03/22/19               2.40         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995963        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5268-0   RES                    409 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            STANZIANI JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4003          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5269-0   RES                    413 COUNTRY EDGE CIR            REILLY ANOTHONY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8071          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8075          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5270-0   PC                     3 DORAL CT                      WALTER, STEVEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 544           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 555           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5271-0   RES                    20 DORAL CT                     DONKOR MARTHA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1893          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1900          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5272-0   PC                     3102 FLAME TIP CIR              LOGUE, MARGARET M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 570           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 570           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 570           FR Trash        03/12/19               4.93         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 593           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5273-0   RES                    145 GALLAGHERVILLE RD                                                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5274-0   RES                    312 GARDEN VIEW DR              KAPAJ ENTELA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1731          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5275-0   RES                    335 GARDEN VIEW DR              TOOLES LETICIA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5276-0   RES                    336 GARDEN VIEW DR              THIERS MARY ROBIN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4941          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4952          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5277-0   RES                    344 GARDEN VIEW DR              MERCADO JOSE L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/02/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1290          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00           5.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1290          FR Trash        01/02/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1291          ONLINE LB                              2.75-        0.00          43.45 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1291          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          2.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1291          FR Trash        04/09/19               2.75         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160295347     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5278-0   RES                    404 GARDEN VIEW DR              FRANCIS WOLFE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5279-0   PC                     20 GREENLEAF CT                 KOWALSKI EDWARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 204           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 209           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    5280-0   RES                    204 HIDDEN CREEK DR             D ANDREA JOSEPH M II                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5281-0   RES                    212 HIDDEN CREEK DR             HEGNEY BRIAN F                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996253        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996265        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5282-0   RES                    216 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MCMANUS JOSHUA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995230        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995236        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5283-0   RES                    225 HIDDEN CREEK DR             KUEHN ROBERT C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 87871         FR Trash        12/06/18              63.00         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 87871         FR Trash        12/06/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4573          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5284-0   RES                    232 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GONSALVES MARK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1503          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    21.80-        4.20-         20.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       62.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          66.40 
    5285-0   RES                    233 HIDDEN CREEK DR             WOOD, ANN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5021          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5034          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5286-0   RES                    249 HIDDEN CREEK DR             NGUYEN YOUNG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5286-0   249 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5287-0   RES                    252 HIDDEN CREEK DR             SMITH JOSEPH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5882          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 137           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5288-0   RES                    288 HIDDEN CREEK DR             LOGAN WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1924134       ONLINE LB                              4.67-        0.00           4.67-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1924134       FR Trash        01/22/19               4.67         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10315530      ONLINE LB                              4.78-        0.00          37.22 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10315530      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.78-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10315530      FR Trash        03/22/19               4.78         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18738229      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5289-0   RES                    292 HIDDEN CREEK DR             TANG KATHY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1230          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5290-0   RES                    304 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MCKEE BERNARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997368        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997422        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5291-0   RES                    308 HIDDEN CREEK DR             ADAMS, SILAS C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5292-0   RES                    316 HIDDEN CREEK DR             REEDER WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995829        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995842        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5293-0   RES                    324 HIDDEN CREEK DR             DOMSOHN MATTHEW P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5293-0   324 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5294-0   RES                    329 HIDDEN CREEK DR             NAIR JAYACHANDRAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7189          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7193          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5295-0   PC                     2303 HIGGINS CIR                SCHEER BEVERLY H                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1662          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1697          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5296-0   PC                     4401 LIMESTONE TRAIL            MATTIE THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10489755      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19057864      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5297-0   PC                     4102 MILLTOWN TRAIL             MAHER BARBARA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 154           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5298-0   PC                     4103 MILLTOWN TRAIL             URMSON GERARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 708           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 731           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5299-0   RES                    2204 POTTERS MILL CIR           MURRAY SUSAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2140          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2182          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5300-0   PC                     4304 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          CIPOLLINI JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5300-0   4304 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2337          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2247          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5301-0   RES                    516 WILLOW GLEN CIR             LING TIENG SIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90439621      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6763167       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5302-0   RES                    517 WILLOW GLEN CIR             RULON TIMOTHY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6510718       ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00         102.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 50454545      FR Trash        12/26/18              11.50         0.00          90.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 50454545      FR Trash        12/26/18              40.00-        0.00          90.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6510718       ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          92.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       50.50-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10212460      ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00          51.50-
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 14589439      ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         104.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6510718       FR Trash        02/26/19              12.50         0.00          91.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6510718       FR Trash        02/26/19              38.00-        0.00          91.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10212460      FR Sewer        03/18/19               1.00-        0.00          92.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10212460      FR Trash        03/18/19               1.00-        0.00          92.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 14589439      FR Sewer        04/22/19               2.00-        0.00          94.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       52.50-
    5303-0   PC                     4001 ANDIRON TRAIL              KERWOOD RAY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5745          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5764          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5304-0   RES                    4002 ANDIRON TRAIL              GAGLIONE GREGORY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997010        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997029        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997030        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5305-0   RES                    4003 ANDIRON TRAIL              GOLD JAMES                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995807        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995808        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5306-0   RES  R                 256 HIDDEN CREEK DR             LEE BRYAN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995050        ONLINE LB                             25.20-        0.00          16.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.68          18.48 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.48 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995060        ONLINE DB                             16.80-        1.68-         42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995060        ONLINE DB                             22.72-        0.00          19.28 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.93          21.21 
    5307-0   RES                    276 HIDDEN CREEK DR             SINSKI, STANLEY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 142           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 143           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5308-0   RES                    325 HIDDEN CREEK DR             BRENNAN BRIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2810          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2810          FR Trash        01/16/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2815          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2819          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5309-0   PC                     4208 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          BROZZETTI ADAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5310-0   RES                    110 TURNBERRY DR                DICKINSON COREY B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 575           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 580           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5311-0   RES                    320 GARDEN VIEW DR              CUNNINGHAM MICHELE L                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5312-0   RES                    15 DORAL CT                     EISELE WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2211          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2212          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5313-0   RES                    315 GARDEN VIEW DR              VISSCHER ADRIANUS                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27292657      OTC                                   37.00-        4.20-          5.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       47.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27447724      OTC                                    5.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27447724      OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5314-0   RES                    328 HIDDEN CREEK DR             DOMSOHN DAVID                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996137        ONLINE LB                              1.73-        0.00           1.73-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996137        FR Trash        01/29/19               1.73         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996150        ONLINE LB                             41.37-        0.00           0.63 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.06           0.69 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.69 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996165        ONLINE LB                              6.66-        0.00          36.03 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996165        ONLINE LB                              0.63-        0.06-         35.34 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996165        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           6.66-
    5315-0   RES                    408 GARDEN VIEW DR              HARPER, KENNETH S III                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90217316      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6927546       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5316-0   RES                    228 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GALLAGHER PATRICK J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5006          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5026          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5317-0   RES                    244 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GRAVUER RYAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1470          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1483          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5318-0   RES                    348 GARDEN VIEW DR              BURNESS JOHN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6938          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6968          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5319-0   RES                    224 HIDDEN CREEK DR             HOFFECKER ALICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5319-0   224 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5320-0   RES                    312 HIDDEN CREEK DR             ANNECHINO DONNA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996685        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996714        ONLINE DB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996714        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5321-0   PC                     4502 IRONMASTER TRAIL           MCCABE MARLENE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10396352      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18346519      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5322-0   RES                    205 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MOLES JONATHAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 76542618      ONLINE LB                              3.35-        0.00           3.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 76542618      FR Trash        02/01/19               3.35         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 84007046      ONLINE LB                              7.50-        0.00           7.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       34.50 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 84007046      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           7.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 84007046      FR Trash        03/01/19               7.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 37499174      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    5323-0   RES                    208 HIDDEN CREEK DR             BILOTTA JAMES                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    5324-0   RES                    412 GARDEN VIEW DR              RHEINER KYLE CHRISTOPHER                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 169           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 187           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5325-0   RES                    1104 BAILEY RD N                MORROW ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995347        ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00           1.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995347        FR Trash        01/14/19               1.00-        0.00           1.00-
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    5325-0   1104 BAILEY RD N                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       41.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.10          45.10 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       87.10 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995349        ONLINE LB                             41.00-        4.10-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995349        ONLINE LB                              4.90-        0.00          37.10 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.71          40.81 
    5326-0   RES                    301 LOOMIS AVE                  LOMERSON DANIEL R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10763949      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18487850      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5327-0   PC                     4305 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          KATZ JEROME R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5328-0   RES                    419 GARDEN VIEW DR              BERMUDEZ RAYMOND                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5329-0   RES                    405 GARDEN VIEW DR              KEMP REGINA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1215          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1219          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5330-0   RES                    343 GARDEN VIEW DR              KILGORE EDWARD DUSTIN                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 148676        FR Trash        10/02/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 267           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5331-0   RES                                                    TROPEA BUILDERS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5332-0   RES                    103 TURNBERRY DR                KNEULE ANTHONY DANIEL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1129          OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
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    5332-0   103 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1130          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1130          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5333-0   RES                    4301 WHEELWRIGHT TRAIL          LAYMAN KAREN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3377          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   103.00-        0.00         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3377          FR Sewer        01/07/19              40.00-        0.00         143.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 3377          FR Trash        01/07/19               2.00-        0.00         143.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      101.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3377          FR Trash        01/07/19              63.00         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3377          FR Trash        01/07/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3415          OTC                                  420.40-        0.00         416.40-
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3415          OTC                                    4.00-        0.00         420.40-
    5334-0   RES                    107 TURNBERRY DR                LIPSON SHAWN A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 231           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 231           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5335-0   PC                     4204 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          CIESIELKA ROBERT                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2874          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2514          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5336-0   RES                    301 HIDDEN CREEK DR             ASH RYAN                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5337-0   PC                     260 HIDDEN CREEK DR             LEONE FRANK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1903200008    ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1905220008    ONLINE DB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1905220008    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5338-0   RES                    221 HIDDEN CREEK DR             RIGGLE CHRISTOPHER J                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5338-0   221 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995718        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995737        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5339-0   RES                    220 HIDDEN CREEK DR             HENNESSEY MARK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996548        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996573        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5340-0   RES                    420 GARDEN VIEW DR              DEMARCO JAMES C JR.                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995030        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995032        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5341-0   RES                    415 GARDEN VIEW DR              GASPARI JASON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 849           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 861           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5342-0   RES                    411 GARDEN VIEW DR              GARGULLO, RODRIGO                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8179          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8194          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5343-0   RES                    102 GARDEN VIEW DR              BAUGHER GARY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9569052       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18829649      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5344-0   RES                    505 WILLOW GLEN CIR             MULLEN ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524622257    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531199332    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5345-0   PC                     4108 MILLTOWN TRAIL             CERCEO GEORGE J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 213           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5345-0   4108 MILLTOWN TRAIL             Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995470        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5346-0   PC                     4107 MILLTOWN TRAIL             RUSTON JODYA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5347-0   PC                     4105 MILLTOWN TRAIL             QUICK JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11099443      ONLINE LB                             41.15-        0.00           0.85 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.94 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.94 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18669723      ONLINE LB                              0.85-        0.09-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18669723      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5348-0   PC                     4405 LIMESTONE TRAIL            FERRARO BRIAN D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 14954         FR Trash        12/12/18              33.70         0.00          46.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 14954         FR Trash        12/12/18              42.00-        0.00          46.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 14954         FR Trash        12/12/18               4.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995628        ONLINE DB                              2.15-        0.00          39.85 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995628        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           2.15-
    5349-0   PC                     4403 LIMESTONE TRAIL            SCHWARTZ MOISES                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5350-0   PC                     2304 HIGGINS CIR                FACINELLI PETER A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5127          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5155          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5351-0   PC                     4201 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          COMBS JOHN L                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158280130     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160961281     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    5352-0   RES                    309 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MATHEW JUSTIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7137          OTC                                   40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7137          FR Trash        01/08/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7140          OTC                                  101.00-        0.00          99.00-
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7140          OTC                                    2.00-        0.00         101.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7140          FR Trash        03/04/19              63.00         0.00          38.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7140          FR Trash        03/04/19              38.00-        0.00          38.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        4.00 
  05/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7143          OTC                                  103.20-        0.00          99.20-
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7143          OTC                                    4.00-        0.00         103.20-
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7145          OTC                                    2.20-        0.00         105.40-
    5353-0   RES                    321 HIDDEN CREEK DR             HOYE TIMOTHY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996344        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996376        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5354-0   RES                    248 HIDDEN CREEK DR             PODGORSKI, TOMASZ                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 124           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     8.00-        0.00           8.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 124           FR Trash        01/03/19               8.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     6.05-        0.00          40.15 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          6.05-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 176           FR Trash        04/11/19               6.05         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 152           DNB Elect payment                      8.55-        0.00          33.45 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 152           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           8.55-
    5355-0   RES                    217 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GLENN ERIC                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1372          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1376          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5356-0   PC                     1804 BURNT COAL CIR             SUTTON DAIN SUTTON CHARLOTTE                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995164        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995176        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5357-0   PC                     1002 MILLSTONE CT               HEWITT ROBERT J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5357-0   1002 MILLSTONE CT               Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3663          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3682          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5358-0   RES                    4208 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          BROZZETTI ADAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7551          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7567          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5359-0   RES                    1306 REED ST                    WALKER TERRY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995108        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          44.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995105        FR Trash        11/13/18               4.00-        0.00          44.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995108        FR Trash        01/15/19              38.00-        0.00          44.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995111        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995108        FR Trash        01/15/19               2.00-        0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995111        FR Trash        03/18/19              40.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995114        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00          40.00-
    5360-0   RES                    1004 MILLSTONE CT               ROBERTSON KAY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88265223      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4312006       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5361-0   RES                    405 GARDEN VIEW DR              MCBREARTY WILLIAM                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5362-0   RES                    419 GARDEN VIEW DR              BERMUDEZ RAYMOND                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5363-0   RES                    269 HIDDEN CREEK DR             AQUINO NORMAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.53-
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2341317       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          52.03-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 46132619      FR Trash        11/23/18               0.53         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2341317       FR Trash        01/24/19              10.97         0.00          40.53-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2341317       FR Trash        01/24/19              40.53-        0.00          40.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.47 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10440456      ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          51.03-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10440456      ONLINE LB                              1.47-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10440456      FR Trash        03/25/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 10440456      FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18730677      ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
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    5364-0   RES                    272 HIDDEN CREEK DR             URSAL CARLOS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1789          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1796          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5365-0   RES                    289 HIDDEN CREEK DR             RAUBO ROMUALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996616        ONLINE LB                              4.63-        0.00           4.63-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 996616        FR Trash        01/29/19               4.63         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996636        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996667        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5366-0   RES                    293 HIDDEN CREEK DR             BOYLE ARTHUR S                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89868109      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6163100       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5367-0   RES                    300 HIDDEN CREEK DR             PIKE TIMOTHY J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2679          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2679          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5368-0   RES                    2005 KINGS HWY                  MCGREARTH NICHOLAS                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 210           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5369-0   RES                    264 HIDDEN CREEK DR             CARAAN ROMANO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1036          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5370-0   RES                    277 HIDDEN CREEK DR             PARDOE MATTHEW G                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 818           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5370-0   277 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 828           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5371-0   RES                    229 HIDDEN CREEK DR             DAYLOR LISA A                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5802          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5372-0   PC                     1003 MILLSTONE CT               SCHWEIGART DONALD                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996434        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996460        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5373-0   PC                     4206 JOURNEYMANS TRAIL          MCHUGH JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8147          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5374-0   PC                     4106 MILLTOWN TRAIL             HUVAR JEFFREY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995290        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995305        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5375-0   PC                     209 HIDDEN CREEK DR             SEENAPPA NAGENDRA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7791          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7796          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5376-0   RES                    525 WILLOW GLEN CIR             JOHNSON EDWARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8056          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8073          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5377-0   RES                    239 HIDDEN CREEK DR             HOMNACK RONALD D JR                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    5377-0   239 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                   0.00         1.80-         44.40 
    5378-0   RES                    285 HIDDEN CREEK DR             RAOL AMIT                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 170           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 170           FR Sewer        03/11/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5379-0   RES                    296 HIDDEN CREEK DR             SOLIVEN MENARDO                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5380-0   RES                    305 HIDDEN CREEK DR             SORZANO TROY A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7142          ONLINE LB                             50.98-        0.00          50.98-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7142          FR Trash        02/04/19              12.01         0.00          38.97-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7142          FR Trash        02/04/19              38.97-        0.00          38.97-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.03 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 70003         ONLINE LB                              3.03-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 70008         ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5381-0   PC                     4404 LIMESTONE TRAIL            SMITH, EDWARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           1.48-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8239          FR Trash        12/31/18               1.48         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8267          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.13-        0.00          39.87 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8267          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           2.13-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8267          FR Trash        03/12/19               2.13         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8290          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.78-        0.00          39.22 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8290          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           2.78-
    5382-0   RES                    513 WILLOW GLEN CIR             KIPP DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6858          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6887          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5383-0   RES                    506 WILLOW GLEN CIR             SAHAGIAN DEREK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1643          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5383-0   506 WILLOW GLEN CIR             Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1653          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5384-0   RES                    1005 MILLSTONE CT               DIVINCENZO MARYBETH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7022          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7053          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5385-0   PC                     1006 MILLSTONE CT               MASSUCCI LINDA R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2273          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5386-0   RES                    273 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GUDIPATI SRINIVASULUK                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1425          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1462          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5387-0   RES                    281 HIDDEN CREEK DR             RAJA BALA K                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7430          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7441          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5388-0   RES                    284 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GONSALVES AYESHA G                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7950          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7962          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7962          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5389-0   RES                    243 HIDDEN CREEK DR             CARLIN DANIEL P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5390-0   PC                     4501 IRONMASTER TRAIL           CRAIG JAMES D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880737        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5390-0   4501 IRONMASTER TRAIL           Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880755        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5391-0   RES                    1008 MILLSTONE CT               NIGRO MARIE A DEED OF TRUST                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4405          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4688          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5392-0   RES                    1218 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       REDFERN SEAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89496503      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5745160       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5393-0   RES                    2825 WESTERHAM RD               BEDWELL OLIVER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5587          ONLINE LB                             61.80-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5587          FR Trash        01/11/19               1.20         0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5587          FR Trash        01/11/19              42.00-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5587          FR Trash        01/11/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5593          ONLINE LB                              4.32-        0.00          41.88 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5593          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.12-
    5394-0   RES                    2813 WESTERHAM RD               DAGUE JEFFREY J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995970        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996002        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5395-0   RES                    297 HIDDEN CREEK DR             GULA BRIAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 132           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 137           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5396-0   RES                    280 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MCMANAMON CHRISTOPHER N                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    5397-0   RES                    257 HIDDEN CREEK DR             FETTER JUSTINE & STEPHEN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1158          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1161          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5398-0   RES                    1004 ARIS PEAR WAY              FRANK SIDNEY A - TRU                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           2.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3656108       FR Trash        01/30/18               2.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1005          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1005          FR Sewer        03/12/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5399-0   RES                    1012 ARIS PEAR WAY              GITZENDANNER, CHARLES                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995002        ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          14.65-
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995002        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          56.65-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995002        FR Trash        03/29/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995002        FR Trash        03/29/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
    5400-0   PC                     1008 ARIS PEAR WAY              DOTY HOWARD W                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5401-0   RES                    2715 STOCKLEY LN                KOELSCH ERIKA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 88401627      ONLINE LB                            262.50-        0.00         220.50-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88401627      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00         262.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 88401627      FR Sewer        03/15/19              42.00-        0.00         304.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      262.50-
    5402-0   RES                    2705 STOCKLEY LN                DIEFENDERFER SHERRY LYNN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5403-0   RES                    2709 STOCKLEY LN                WOLFE BENJAMIN A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 702           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5403-0   2709 STOCKLEY LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 686           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5404-0   RES                    2707 STOCKLEY LN                SATHIYASEELAN SAROJADEVA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5405-0   RES                    2711 STOCKLEY LN                SLOKOM STEVEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995008        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995009        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5406-0   RES                    2713 STOCKLEY LN                ZHANG JIAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5407-0   RES  R                 302 LOOMIS AVE                  ROHRBAUGH JAMES B                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6494271       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6494271       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5408-0   RES                    2812 WESTERHAM RD               SINGH INDERPAL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10772276      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18495250      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5409-0   PC                     2809 WESTERHAM RD               WANG SHAOTIAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5410-0   RES                    2763 STOCKLEY LN                VALEZ, NELSON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 411           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 669  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5410-0   2763 STOCKLEY LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 418           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5411-0   RES                    2841 WESTERHAM RD               KOSINSKI KRZYSZTOF                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5412-0   RES                    2832 WESTERHAM RD               SHENOY PRAVEEN B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5413-0   RES                    2849 WESTERHAM RD               WHITE KIM L                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5414-0   RES                    2829 WESTERHAM RD               ROBERTSON MICHELLE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1514          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5415-0   PC                     1020 ARIS PEAR WAY              CHUBA WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7623          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7672          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5416-0   PC                     1024 ARIS PEAR WAY              MAHER GRANT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8304          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5417-0   RES                    1028 ARIS PEAR WAY              LUSKY MARY S                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3907          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5417-0   1028 ARIS PEAR WAY              Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3951          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5418-0   RES                    2719 STOCKLEY LN                BRYSON GEORGE BRYSON ELIZABETH                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 172           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 172           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 172           FR Trash        03/15/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 35711         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5419-0   RES                    2721 STOCKLEY LN                DAWSON BRYAN LEE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995406        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995418        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5420-0   RES  R                 2729 STOCKLEY LN                FULLER PERRY W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10208231      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18903013      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5421-0   RES  R                 2727 STOCKLEY LN                ZELLER ERWIN R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5422-0   RES                    2725 STOCKLEY LN                HUNSICKLER DANA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6530          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6534          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5423-0   RES  R                 2723 STOCKLEY LN                NAKKELLA SURYA P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5424-0   RES                    268 HIDDEN CREEK DR             MOYER RYAN JOHNSON ERICA                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    5424-0   268 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5425-0   RES                                                                                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5426-0   RES  R                 2704 STOCKLEY LN                SWANSON PATRICK                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5427-0   RES                    2706 STOCKLEY LN                SANTIAGO CALIXTO III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1729          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          46.20 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1727          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1728          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    5428-0   RES  R                 2708 STOCKLEY LN                GLENRICHMOND LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2520647419    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2520647419    FR Trash        02/22/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2520647419    FR Trash        02/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2523984273    ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523984273    ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2527539816    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         102.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2523984273    FR Trash        03/21/19              12.50         0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2523984273    FR Trash        03/21/19              38.00-        0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2527539816    FR Sewer        04/19/19               4.00-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2531147458    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
    5429-0   RES  R                 2710 STOCKLEY LN                GLEN RICHMOND LLC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2520647420    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2520647420    FR Trash        02/22/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2520647420    FR Trash        02/22/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2523984274    ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523984274    ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2527539817    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         102.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2523984274    FR Trash        03/21/19              12.50         0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2523984274    FR Trash        03/21/19              38.00-        0.00          89.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2527539817    FR Sewer        04/19/19               4.00-        0.00          93.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       51.50-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2531147459    ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         103.00-
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    5430-0   RES                    2712 STOCKLEY LN                WOOD DONALD B JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2619          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2630          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5431-0   RES                    2714 STOCKLEY LN                FLEMING SUSAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          86.00-
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7667          ONLINE LB                             54.00-        0.00         140.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7655          FR Trash        09/24/18              32.00         0.00         108.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7663          FR Sewer        12/03/18              23.00-        0.00         131.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7663          FR Trash        12/03/18              19.00-        0.00         131.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       89.00-
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7678          ONLINE LB                             54.00-        0.00         143.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7663          FR Trash        12/03/18              35.00         0.00         108.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7667          FR Sewer        01/14/19              26.00-        0.00         134.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7667          FR Trash        01/14/19              16.00-        0.00         134.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       92.00-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7685          ONLINE LB                             54.00-        0.00         146.00-
    5432-0   RES                    2759 STOCKLEY LN                HELALI RAMI M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995444        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995466        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5433-0   RES                    2837 WESTERHAM RD               DASCALOFF STANLEY N JR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5554          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5554          FR Trash        02/12/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5554          FR Trash        02/12/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5554          FR Trash        02/12/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5566          DNB Elect payment                      4.83-        0.00          37.17 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5566          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.83-
    5434-0   RES                    2840 WESTERHAM RD               ESHRAGHI ROMINA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5435-0   RES                    2845 WESTERHAM RD               LUND KRISTIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           5.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1005          FR Trash        12/28/18               5.20         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    5435-0   2845 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5436-0   RES                    2821 WESTERHAM RD               GRAF DENISE J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8886          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8919          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5437-0   RES  R                 2828 WESTERHAM RD               SWAIN FAMILY TRUST                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2965929       ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2965929       FR Trash        01/29/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2965929       FR Trash        01/29/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9839635       ONLINE LB                              1.00-        0.00           1.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9839635       ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           1.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 9839635       FR Trash        03/18/19               1.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18730272      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19020961      ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    5438-0   RES                    2836 WESTERHAM RD               LEE IN YOUNG                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8962          ONLINE LB                             25.08-        0.00          16.92 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.69          18.61 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.61 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          64.81 
    5439-0   PC                     1036 ARIS PEAR WAY              SENNE DOUGLAS E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995379        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995387        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5440-0   PC                     1040 ARIS PEAR WAY              HILL MARIE                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 187           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 212           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5441-0   PC                     1044 ARIS PEAR WAY              JAMES JOHN P                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995248        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5441-0   1044 ARIS PEAR WAY              Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995256        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5442-0   PC                     386 LOOMIS AVE                  ROMAGNOLI DONALD G                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 155           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 111           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5443-0   RES                    382 LOOMIS AVE                  DANNENBERG JAMES E                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 974           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 977           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5444-0   RES                    2909 HONEYMEAD RD               JAMES THOMAS E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1143          OTC - CK                              42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1158          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5445-0   RES                    2913 HONEYMEAD RD               WOLFE DOUGLAS RAY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7093          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7098          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5446-0   RES                    2924 HONEYMEAD RD               KUMAR RAKESH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 33            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 39            DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5447-0   RES                    2702 SHELBURNE RD               RUBINCAM BARRY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 3352          FR Trash        03/26/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3387          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5448-0   RES                    2704 SHELBURNE RD               PERCIVAL JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 724           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5448-0   2704 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 658           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5449-0   RES                    2706 SHELBURNE RD               ROSS STUART D IV                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5450-0   RES                    2708 SHELBURNE RD               MANLEY NICHOLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 891           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 901           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5451-0   RES                    2710 SHELBURNE RD               ESTES DEREK L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7160          FR Trash        10/16/18              63.00         0.00          17.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7160          FR Trash        10/16/18              17.00-        0.00          17.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       25.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7247          ONLINE LB                             37.50-        0.00          12.50-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7247          ONLINE LB                             25.00-        0.00          37.50-
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7264          ONLINE LB                             75.00-        0.00         112.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7247          FR Trash        03/15/19              25.50         0.00          87.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7247          FR Trash        03/15/19              12.00-        0.00          87.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7264          FR Sewer        04/19/19              30.00-        0.00         117.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       75.00-
    5452-0   RES                    2712 SHELBURNE RD               PATTERSON JUDITH A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3099          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3120          OTC                                   41.60-        0.00           0.40 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.04           0.44 
    5453-0   RES                    2716 SHELBURNE RD               ADAMS, TASHA J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2086          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2101          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5454-0   RES                    2718 SHELBURNE RD               GREIM LAURA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88570219      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6561854       ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
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    5454-0   2718 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6561854       ONLINE DB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5455-0   RES  R                 2720 SHELBURNE RD               SYED WAJAHAT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5456-0   RES  R                 2722 SHELBURNE RD               DISALVATORE THOMAS JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 502           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 513           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5457-0   RES  R                 2724 SHELBURNE RD               MIRAGLIA PAUL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5458-0   RES                    2726 SHELBURNE RD               PURIEFOY, JANET A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 167           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5459-0   RES                    2816 WESTERHAM RD               JONES ERSKINE I                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 351           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 375           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5460-0   RES                    2820 WESTERHAM RD               GILANI RAZA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5461-0   RES                    2824 WESTERHAM RD               NAGRECHA KALPIT G MEHRA SWEETY                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 006359        FR Trash        10/04/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5461-0   2824 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 171           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 122           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5462-0   RES                    1604 ALBERMARLE CT              SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5463-0   RES                    1608 ALBERMARLE CT              DUNN JASON S                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7676          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7696          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5464-0   RES                    1612 ALBERMARLE CT              ALFORD PAUL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 108           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5465-0   RES                    1405 BALMORAL RD                MILLER JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995375        FR Trash        12/14/18              10.60         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5466-0   RES                    1413 BALMORAL RD                KHANNA SACHIN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 172           ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 172           FR Trash        02/14/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 172           FR Trash        02/14/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 172           FR Trash        02/14/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 100005        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5467-0   RES                    1421 BALMORAL RD                BROWN MARCUS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
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    5468-0   RES  R                 1428 BALMORAL RD                NGUYEN ANH                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 134           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 136           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5469-0   RES                    1441 BALMORAL RD                ZURBANO RANGIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 358           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 363           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5470-0   RES                    1433 BALMORAL RD                IKEME ANTHONY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5471-0   RES  R                 1444 BALMORAL RD                VACCA MONIKA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 661           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    39.80-        4.20-         44.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          48.40 
    5472-0   RES                    1457 BALMORAL RD                MILLER GUENTER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2880          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2897          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5473-0   RES                    1112 WOODRUFF RD                NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING TRUST                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 50025         ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 52608         ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5474-0   RES                    1120 WOODRUFF RD                LAMBERT GERALYN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 27569745      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27569745      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5475-0   RES                    1124 WOODRUFF RD                LOUIE MARTIN P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3174          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3452          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5476-0   RES                    1128 WOODRUFF RD                BLAIR SHAWN M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 390           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 390           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5477-0   RES                    1172 WOODRUFF RD                KEIL GREGORY J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5478-0   RES  R                 1177 WOODRUFF RD                MAX INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 907           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 909           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 909           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5479-0   RES                    1416 BALMORAL RD                CARIPIDES GREGORY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5480-0   RES                    1448 BALMORAL RD                DUNLAP TRACEY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         275.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 24441246      FR Trash        08/06/18              51.15         0.00         223.85-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 24441246      FR Trash        08/06/18              42.00-        0.00         223.85-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      181.85-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 27002631      ONLINE LB                            125.00-        0.00         306.85-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 24441246      FR Trash        08/06/18              56.85         0.00         250.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 25111637      FR Sewer        10/09/18              42.00-        0.00         292.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      250.00-
    5481-0   RES                    2702 FYNAMORE LN                MEDINGER RYAN A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5481-0   2702 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1266          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1276          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5482-0   RES                    2704 FYNAMORE LN                SPANGLER KATHLEEN A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 775           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 785           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5483-0   RES  R                 2706 FYNAMORE LN                VILLARDE MIRADEL C                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 225           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 230           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5484-0   RES                    2908 HONEYMEAD RD               LUNYAL BHUMIKA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 104           FR Trash        11/23/18              10.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 164           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5485-0   RES                    2941 HONEYMEAD RD               HARTLEY RICHARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5942          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5943          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5943          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5486-0   RES                    2949 HONEYMEAD RD               SLISH MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3117          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3146          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5487-0   RES                    1467 RED MAPLE WAY N            CAIN WILLIAM                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996239        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996246        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5488-0   PC                     1471 RED MAPLE WAY N            O DONNEL JOHN F                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995585        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995602        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5489-0   PC                     1475 RED MAPLE WAY N            DAVIDSON DAVID E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5490-0   PC                     1479 RED MAPLE WAY N            MANLEY GERALD R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5491-0   PC                     1500 RED MAPLE WAY N            GALLAGHER MARILYN F                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2314          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2346          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5492-0   RES                    1504 RED MAPLE WAY N            COPELAND JAMES HENRI                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1781          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1801          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5493-0   PC                     1508 RED MAPLE WAY N            DELUCCA ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5494-0   PC                     1512 RED MAPLE WAY N            KLIMOWICZ JOHN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5495-0   RES  R                 1157 WOODRUFF RD                CLAY JONATHAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5495-0   1157 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 703           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 781           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5496-0   RES                    1164 WOODRUFF RD                LY SARAH                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          80.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 498           FR Trash        10/25/18              63.00         0.00          17.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 498           FR Trash        10/25/18              17.70-        0.00          17.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       24.30 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 509           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    52.50-        0.00          28.20-
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.43          25.77-
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 509           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    24.30-        2.43-         52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 509           FR Trash        04/01/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 509           FR Trash        04/01/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5497-0   RES                    1173 WOODRUFF RD                MITCHELL JAMIE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5498-0   RES                    1425 BALMORAL RD                IAN BERWICK                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2212          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2239          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5499-0   RES                    1429 BALMORAL RD                DENNIS GIVEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4053          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4054          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5500-0   RES                    2703 FYNAMORE LN                BATISH VIJAY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5501-0   RES                    2705 FYNAMORE LN                PATEL CHIRAG D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995203        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5501-0   2705 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5502-0   RES                    2707 FYNAMORE LN                GOODYEAR REGINA A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                    2.71-        0.00          39.29 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.93          43.22 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       85.22 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          89.42 
    5503-0   RES                    2709 FYNAMORE LN                BUTT SAQIB QIDWAI SAMAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10494967      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18924288      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5504-0   RES                    2711 FYNAMORE LN                CARR STEVEN J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3413          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3468          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5505-0   RES                    2713 FYNAMORE LN                PAYLOR SANDRA L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1470          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1472          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5506-0   PC                     2948 HONEYMEAD RD               WHITE CHARLES E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7739984       ONLINE LB                             13.15-        0.00          28.85 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7739984       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          13.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7739984       FR Trash        03/04/19              13.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 16440538      ONLINE DB                             26.30-        0.00          15.70 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 16440538      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00          26.30-
    5507-0   RES                    2703 SHELBURNE RD               AMORA MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3819          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3840          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5508-0   RES                    2705 SHELBURNE RD               MEYERS GERALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5508-0   2705 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10767857      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19079969      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5509-0   RES                    2707 SHELBURNE RD               GLASCO JENNIFER V                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          54.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       12.20-
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20           8.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 685           FR Sewer        11/05/18              42.00-        0.00          50.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.00-
    5510-0   RES                    2709 SHELBURNE RD               CHHEDA RAJESH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9872293       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18234421      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18234421      ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19908543      ONLINE LB                              1.68-        0.00           0.17 
    5511-0   RES                    2711 SHELBURNE RD               KULL DYLAN MICHAEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 122           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5512-0   RES                    2853 WESTERHAM RD               SMITH KENNETH L                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 184           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 193           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5513-0   RES                    1168 WOODRUFF RD                LACEY LINDA                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3189          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3225          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5514-0   RES                    1408 BALMORAL RD                MIKLOWCIC GERALDINE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5515-0   RES                    1412 BALMORAL RD                BLUNDI MARY ANN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5516-0   RES                    1417 BALMORAL RD                OKAFOR CHIJIOKE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5517-0   RES                    1424 BALMORAL RD                GROFF BRIAN D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 284           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 288           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 288           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    5518-0   RES                    1437 BALMORAL RD                ABHULIMEN ODIASE SESE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1415          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    5519-0   RES                    1440 BALMORAL RD                GOODIN JULIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               LOCKBOX                               25.12-        4.20-         16.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          63.08 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19907485      OTC                                   16.88-        0.00          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19907485      OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
    5520-0   RES                    2710 FYNAMORE LN                ZECCARDI ROSEMARY                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2319          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2324          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2324          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
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    5521-0   RES                    2712 FYNAMORE LN                MACNEAL THOMAS WILLIAM                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880016        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880017        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5522-0   RES                    2714 FYNAMORE LN                CURTIS T BEDWELL & SONS INC.                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 52178         DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 52336         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5523-0   RES                    2716 FYNAMORE LN                CANONO JOSE L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3788          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3796          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5524-0   RES                    2718 FYNAMORE LN                FRIEDMAN RENE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2537          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2545          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5525-0   PC                     2720 FYNAMORE LN                ANTHONY THARANI M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 150           DNB Elect payment                      0.00         4.20-         42.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 556786        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 556786        ONLINE LB                              9.06-        0.00          32.94 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.29          36.23 
    5526-0   RES                    2925 HONEYMEAD RD               MALLEY JOSEPH IV                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 106           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 127           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5527-0   RES                    2952 HONEYMEAD RD               RAVINDRAN SANTOSH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 184           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    61.80-        0.00          61.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 184           FR Trash        01/29/19               1.20         0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 184           FR Trash        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 687  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5527-0   2952 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 184           FR Trash        01/29/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 198           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5528-0   RES                    2953 HONEYMEAD RD               BATLUCK TIMOTHY D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 769           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 785           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5529-0   RES                    2956 HONEYMEAD RD               CAMM KENNETH DAVID                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 521           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 513           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5530-0   RES                    2957 HONEYMEAD RD               ALI GAMAL                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 602           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 606           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5531-0   RES                    2965 HONEYMEAD RD               LABUDA CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4249          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5532-0   PC                     1480 RED MAPLE WAY N            STELLATO NANCY C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2411          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2439          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5533-0   PC                     1484 RED MAPLE WAY N            MARINO THOMAS N                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996380        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996411        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5534-0   PC                     1488 RED MAPLE WAY N            MCCORMICK, VINCENT                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4865          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5534-0   1488 RED MAPLE WAY N            Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4893          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5535-0   RES                    1492 RED MAPLE WAY N            ROBINSON WALTER L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995170        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00          41.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995174        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995179        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995184        ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    5536-0   RES                    140 SELTZER AVE                 MELSON RACHEL N                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 744082        OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5537-0   RES                    2715 SHELBURNE RD               FLETCHER SUZANNE K                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524830631    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531946409    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5538-0   RES                    2717 SHELBURNE RD               CROMPTON SHERRY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2136          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2141          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5539-0   RES                    2719 SHELBURNE RD               KOYYALAMUDI SRIRAMA                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5540-0   RES                    2721 SHELBURNE RD               JOHNSON MABEL A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9336          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 9358          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9358          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
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    5541-0   RES                    2723 SHELBURNE RD               VALLI MUJTABA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880047        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880051        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5542-0   RES  R                 2725 SHELBURNE RD               BREMNEMAN O-HARA COLLEEN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10453279      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18741619      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5543-0   RES                    285 WATSON AVE                  KLOHE CORY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2220          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5544-0   RES                    2873 WESTERHAM RD               BRAUN STEPHEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1220          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5545-0   RES                    1153 WOODRUFF RD                MANCINELLI PAUL A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 177           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 180           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5546-0   RES                    1156 WOODRUFF RD                TURNER PAUL V TURNER JUDITH F                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 54290         OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 54290         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5547-0   RES                    1165 WOODRUFF RD                PARK JOHN H                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 763           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 777           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5548-0   RES                    1169 WOODRUFF RD                NATALE BIAGIO                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8779          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5549-0   RES                    1181 WOODRUFF RD                SKILES APRIL P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 33779         FR Trash        10/23/18              10.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 224           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5550-0   RES                    1609 ALBERMARLE CT              DALIWAN SALVADOR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15033454      OTC                                   41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.40 
    5551-0   RES                    2936 HONEYMEAD RD               WILLIAMS OWEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5448          ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5448          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5448          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.00         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5453          ONLINE LB                             47.50-        0.00           5.50-
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 155052        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          47.50-
    5552-0   RES                    2937 HONEYMEAD RD               MUTALE FAITH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5553-0   RES                    2945 HONEYMEAD RD               SHIN HYUN D                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1514          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1523          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5554-0   RES                    2972 HONEYMEAD RD               POLLEY HEATHER                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5554-0   2972 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5555-0   RES                    2977 HONEYMEAD RD               CIVERA MARIO J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3030          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3066          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19001811      ONLINE DB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    5556-0   RES                    1613 ALBERMARLE CT              CARDAMONE JAMES E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5557-0   RES                    2912 HONEYMEAD RD               ROTH OLIVIA H                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5558-0   RES                    2916 HONEYMEAD RD               RIJKEN PIETER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          20.60-
  02/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 80383970      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          72.10-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 56492422      FR Trash        11/20/18              20.60         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 80383970      FR Sewer        02/15/19               9.10-        0.00          60.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 80383970      FR Trash        02/15/19              32.90-        0.00          60.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 80383970      FR Trash        02/15/19              18.60         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5079863       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5559-0   RES                    2944 HONEYMEAD RD               SHORT ERIN K                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 184           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 184           OTC                                   41.80-        0.00           0.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.02           0.22 
    5560-0   RES                    2960 HONEYMEAD RD               HUFFMAN, MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3002          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5560-0   2960 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3035          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5561-0   PC                     1101 RED MAPLE WAY S            JOHN COLAPRETE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996019        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996036        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5562-0   PC                     1105 RED MAPLE WAY S            RICCIO EVELYN M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          41.69-
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995052        ONLINE LB                             48.35-        0.00          90.04-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995051        FR Trash        11/20/18              41.69         0.00          48.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995052        FR Sewer        01/22/19              33.34-        0.00          81.69-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995052        FR Trash        01/22/19               8.66-        0.00          81.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       39.69-
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995053        ONLINE LB                             48.35-        0.00          88.04-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995052        FR Trash        01/22/19              39.69         0.00          48.35-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995053        FR Sewer        03/18/19              31.34-        0.00          79.69-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995053        FR Trash        03/18/19              10.66-        0.00          79.69-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.69-
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995054        ONLINE LB                             48.35-        0.00          86.04-
    5563-0   PC                     1109 RED MAPLE WAY S            RYAN DANIEL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996791        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5564-0   PC                     1113 RED MAPLE WAY S            MCFALLS STEPHEN L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996529        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996552        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5565-0   RES                    1440 RED MAPLE WAY N            WALLS THOMAS F JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8834          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8856          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5566-0   RES                    1444 RED MAPLE WAY N            CONWAY EILEEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6323          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6338          ONLINE LB                              5.00-        0.00          37.00 
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    5566-0   1444 RED MAPLE WAY N            Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6338          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    5567-0   PC                     1448 RED MAPLE WAY N            WALLIS, WILLIAM D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5568-0   PC                     1452 RED MAPLE WAY N            DONALDSON BARRY SIMS DONNIE R                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 531           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 535           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 535           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5569-0   PC                     1460 RED MAPLE WAY N            DEGARAVILLA KAREN A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 579           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 552           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5570-0   RES                    1464 RED MAPLE WAY N            MELCHER PATRICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9586          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9629          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5571-0   RES                    1468 RED MAPLE WAY N            KEFER RICHARD J KEFER MARIE E                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74086625      ONLINE LB                              4.83-        0.00           4.83-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74086625      FR Trash        01/22/19               4.83         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90410522      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6737108       ONLINE DB                              4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6737108       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    5572-0   PC                     1472 RED MAPLE WAY N            PECK, WILLIAM B                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 880003        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 880004        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5573-0   RES                    2865 WESTERHAM RD               RISSI MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5573-0   2865 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10980260      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19539713      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5574-0   RES                    101 COLINS WAY                  ABDALA, PAUL A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 512           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 512           FR Trash        01/30/19               3.60-        0.00           3.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.40 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 518           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5575-0   RES                    1436 BALMORAL RD                HALL JEFFREY K                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996204        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996238        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5576-0   RES                    1452 BALMORAL RD                WOOD JOHN                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 357           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 358           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5577-0   RES                    2961 HONEYMEAD RD               KYSELA PATRICK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2623          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5578-0   RES                    2964 HONEYMEAD RD               THOMAS BENEDICT A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 929           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 939           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 939           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    5579-0   RES                    2981 HONEYMEAD RD               DEERWESTER, PHILLIP                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1287          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1321          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5580-0   PC                     3029 HONEYMEAD RD               HIBBERT ROSS R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5580-0   3029 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8293          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8306          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5581-0   RES                    1501 RED MAPLE WAY N            PACITTI DONALD N                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10401         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 10436         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5582-0   PC                     1505 RED MAPLE WAY N            WILSON ALTON C JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4755          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4780          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5583-0   PC                     1509 RED MAPLE WAY N            LEATHEM CECILIA A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5584-0   PC                     1513 RED MAPLE WAY N            POLONCSAK JOHN J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5585-0   RES                    2861 WESTERHAM RD               BREZNICKY JASON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 370           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 379           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5586-0   RES                    2869 WESTERHAM RD               KOLYVANOV VLADIMIR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88222775      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4287214       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5587-0   RES                    2877 WESTERHAM RD               HOLDEN, HARLEM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 567           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 567           FR Trash        01/28/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
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    5587-0   2877 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 612           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5588-0   RES                    2885 WESTERHAM RD               SCELZI NICHOLAS F                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 320           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 320           FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 299           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5589-0   RES                    1125 WOODRUFF RD                KRUZEK WAYNE KRUZEK MICHELE                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8539          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8539          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5590-0   RES                    1149 WOODRUFF RD                SIMMONS RHONDA                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5520          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5527          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5591-0   RES                    2933 HONEYMEAD RD               O BRIEN JASON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5259          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5261          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5266          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5592-0   RES                    3033 HONEYMEAD RD               QUINN JOSEPH J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 349           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 370           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5593-0   RES                    1036 WOODRUFF RD                SUBRAMANIAN VYASAGURU                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5593-0   1036 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5594-0   RES                    1144 WOODRUFF RD                FOLEY THOMAS                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 887           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 910           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5595-0   RES                    3013 HONEYMEAD RD               PENNINGTON AMANDA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3091          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5596-0   RES                    3017 HONEYMEAD RD               MERKAL BRIAN CHRISTOPHER                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5014          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5017          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5597-0   RES                    3041 HONEYMEAD RD               NOLES RANDALL SCOTT JR                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5598-0   RES                    1304 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          FORTE DANA                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999073        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5599-0   RES                    1328 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          MORRIS, TRACI B                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 667           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5600-0   RES                    2876 WESTERHAM RD               SCHUETTE MARK A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    5600-0   2876 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2374          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5601-0   RES                    1052 WOODRUFF RD                FEARNSIDE EARL R III                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5153          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5187          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5602-0   RES                    1420 BALMORAL RD                GOEHL DANIEL GOEHL KIMBERLY                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2600          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2613          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5603-0   RES                    1456 BALMORAL RD                CARANGAN FRANCIS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 295446        ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 295446        FR Trash        02/04/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 295446        FR Trash        02/04/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295460        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 295459        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 295459        FR Trash        04/01/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 295459        FR Trash        04/01/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 295462        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    5604-0   RES                    1460 BALMORAL RD                WHIGHAM JENNIFER FELL                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995757        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995762        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5605-0   RES                    1204 DEVONSHIRE RD              HILLER, ANDREW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996044        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996064        OTC                                   19.43-        0.00          26.77 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996064        OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         19.43-
    5606-0   RES                    2717 FYNAMORE LN                WANG WEI                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 19, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 699  
11:27 AM                                        Utility Account Status By Account Id                                                
 

Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5606-0   2717 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 537           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5607-0   RES  R                 2719 FYNAMORE LN                CALLIHAN DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5608-0   RES                    2721 FYNAMORE LN                BEDWELL ZACHARY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7283          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7301          ONLINE LB                             56.75-        0.00          55.95-
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7301          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00          56.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7301          FR Trash        03/29/19               6.25         0.00          50.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7301          FR Trash        03/29/19              42.00-        0.00          50.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.50-
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7299          ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00          60.00-
    5609-0   RES                    2992 HONEYMEAD RD               GOLDMAN, JONATHAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8512          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8533          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5610-0   RES                    3021 HONEYMEAD RD               SPENCER TAMMY I                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 217           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 225           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5611-0   RES                    1305 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          DOWDY ARTHUR                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 248           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 248           FR Trash        01/04/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 122           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5612-0   RES                    1316 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          BARNETT GARY T                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7520          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7530          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5613-0   RES                    1320 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          CREED JASON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999056        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 999060        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999060        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5614-0   PC                     1420 RED MAPLE WAY N            DORICCHI JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5615-0   RES  R                 1424 RED MAPLE WAY N            GIVLER GREGORY P GIVLER LEAH S                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996681        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996711        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5616-0   PC                     1428 RED MAPLE WAY N            DESTEFANO ROSALIE R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5159          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5189          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5617-0   PC                     1432 RED MAPLE WAY N            MARON, BERNARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7353          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7362          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5618-0   PC                     1447 RED MAPLE WAY N            ZONETTI CARMAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9330          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9352          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5619-0   PC                     1451 RED MAPLE WAY N            CALKINS DON O NEIL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2402          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2411          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5620-0   RES                    1455 RED MAPLE WAY N            AUCOTT RONALD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3285          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3327          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5621-0   PC                     1459 RED MAPLE WAY N            HOFFMAN WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995437        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996558        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5622-0   RES                    1024 WOODRUFF RD                VENTURINI JOHN L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7467          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7476          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7476          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5623-0   RES                    1132 WOODRUFF RD                HANAK STEPHEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995832        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995849        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5624-0   RES                    2724 FYNAMORE LN                CHAMBERS KEANDRA D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1716          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5625-0   RES                    2726 FYNAMORE LN                LESAGE DEBORAH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2368          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2371          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5626-0   RES                    2728 FYNAMORE LN                PENNINGTON BRENDA HONEA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5007          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5007          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
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    5626-0   2728 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5007          FR Trash        03/22/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5012          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5012          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    5627-0   RES                    2730 FYNAMORE LN                CHANDLER KYLE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995840        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995858        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5628-0   RES                    2732 FYNAMORE LN                RUSSO STEPHANIE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5629-0   RES                    2734 FYNAMORE LN                KOTCH ERIC F                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 192           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5630-0   RES                    2969 HONEYMEAD RD               BHORE SALIM                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         103.50-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995202        ONLINE LB                             55.00-        0.00         158.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995195        FR Trash        10/02/18              48.50         0.00         110.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995199        FR Sewer        12/03/18              40.50-        0.00         150.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995199        FR Trash        12/03/18               1.50-        0.00         150.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      108.50-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995207        ONLINE LB                             55.00-        0.00         163.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995199        FR Trash        12/03/18              53.50         0.00         110.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995202        FR Sewer        02/04/19              42.00-        0.00         152.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      110.00-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995210        ONLINE LB                             55.00-        0.00         165.00-
    5631-0   RES                    3012 HONEYMEAD RD               KOWALCHUK DANIEL P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5632-0   RES                    3032 HONEYMEAD RD               DAKUGINOW OSCHUR STEVEN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996279        ONLINE LB                             41.12-        4.20-          0.88 
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    5632-0   3032 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996303        ONLINE LB                              0.88-        0.00          42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996303        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5633-0   RES                    1317 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          CAFFRO ROBERT J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5634-0   RES                    1337 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          SABOE SCOTT R                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4394          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4415          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5635-0   PC                     1121 RED MAPLE WAY S            JACKSON JOANNE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0000880029    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 56350         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5636-0   PC                     1125 RED MAPLE WAY S            BOGDAN JAMES E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89321565      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5800448       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5637-0   RES                    1129 WOODRUFF RD                CENTONZE BRIAN J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 121           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5638-0   RES                    1161 WOODRUFF RD                FULLER ALBERT D JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1898          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1917          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5639-0   RES                    3376 ALYDAR RD                  MADORMA BRANDON                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
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    5639-0   3376 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 113           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5640-0   RES                    3389 ALYDAR RD                  WIECZOREK MATTHEW J                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1300          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1305          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5641-0   RES                    2908 AVEBURY STONE RD           EWING BRIAN EWING LORETTA                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5642-0   RES                    1233 DEVONSHIRE RD              REAVEY KATHERINE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 116           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 228           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5643-0   RES                    1237 DEVONSHIRE RD              MCFADDEN-WILSON CHARISSE                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5644-0   RES                    1516 FITZWILLIAM CT             WEAVER CHRISTOPHER L                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996354        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996375        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5645-0   RES                    2723 FYNAMORE LN                HOYNAK, CHELSEA M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 252           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5646-0   RES                    2725 FYNAMORE LN                KAUR KAWALPREET                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10464402      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5646-0   2725 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18105534      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5647-0   RES                    2727 FYNAMORE LN                BRAUCHLE, KATHRYN R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9813247       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17442078      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5648-0   RES                    2729 FYNAMORE LN                ZINDA MICHAEL B                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8178          ONLINE LB                             37.00-        4.20-         47.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          51.20 
    5649-0   RES                    2731 FYNAMORE LN                SAMETH SERENA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 632           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 646           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5650-0   RES                    2733 FYNAMORE LN                KILLIAN LOU ANN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2012          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2017          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5651-0   PC                     2997 HONEYMEAD RD               STANFORD IRENE & ELEANOR                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5652-0   RES                    3001 HONEYMEAD RD               BRECHT ALLEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74385404      ONLINE LB                             46.35-        0.00          50.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74385404      FR Trash        01/24/19              16.65         0.00          33.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74385404      FR Trash        01/24/19              29.70-        0.00          33.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90534507      ONLINE LB                             45.35-        0.00          37.05-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90534507      ONLINE LB                             12.30-        0.00          49.35-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 90534507      FR Trash        03/25/19              17.65         0.00          31.70-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 90534507      FR Trash        03/25/19              27.70-        0.00          31.70-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.30 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4666855       ONLINE LB                              4.00-        0.00           6.30 
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    5652-0   3001 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.03           7.33 
    5653-0   RES                    3005 HONEYMEAD RD               RANA ASIM K                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7398          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7405          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 316463        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    5654-0   RES                    3009 HONEYMEAD RD               TOURSCHER GARY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5655-0   RES                    1332 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          MASSIMINI DAVID F                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5656-0   PC                     1427 RED MAPLE WAY N            KELLEY DANIEL J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9428          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9458          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5657-0   RES                    1431 RED MAPLE WAY N            LEMPA THOMAS J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 91654083      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7247916       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5658-0   PC                     1435 RED MAPLE WAY N            KOZLOWSKI AMBROSE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          56.70 
  01/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996046        ONLINE LB                             56.70-        0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2639          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2679          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2679          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    5659-0   PC                     1439 RED MAPLE WAY N            ALEXANDER, ROBERT F III                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2718          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5659-0   1439 RED MAPLE WAY N            Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2742          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5660-0   RES                    2880 WESTERHAM RD               HILL EMMA HILL CHRISTOPHER                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5661-0   RES                    2751 FYNAMORE LN                JAMES SANDRA L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2887          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2890          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5662-0   RES                    2753 FYNAMORE LN                PRENTICE ROCHELLE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5663-0   RES                    2755 FYNAMORE LN                PRASAD HEMMIGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5664-0   RES  R                 2757 FYNAMORE LN                VENGURLEKAR GIRISH                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11196288      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 18785317      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18785317      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5665-0   RES                    2759 FYNAMORE LN                BILLS ALLEN J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 141           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 142           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5666-0   RES                    2761 FYNAMORE LN                PAYNE SUSAN L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5666-0   2761 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 293648        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5667-0   RES                    2929 HONEYMEAD RD               HILLARD GREGORY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995266        ONLINE LB                             43.35-        0.00          43.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995266        FR Trash        02/19/19              19.65         0.00          23.70-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995266        FR Trash        02/19/19              23.70-        0.00          23.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       18.30 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995420        ONLINE LB                             18.30-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5668-0   RES                    3004 HONEYMEAD RD               SRINIVASAN RAJAGOLPALAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5395          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5402          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5402          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5669-0   RES                    3228 TYNING LN                  RINGGOLD TIMOTHY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1084          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5670-0   RES                    1121 WOODRUFF RD                DOLING JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995088        ONLINE LB                              4.15-        0.00          37.85 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995088        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995088        FR Trash        03/18/19               4.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995098        ONLINE LB                              3.15-        0.00          38.85 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995098        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           3.15-
    5671-0   RES                    3372 ALYDAR RD                  MUNDY JOSHUA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5672-0   RES                    1217 DEVONSHIRE RD              DEPEDRO STEPHEN A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5672-0   1217 DEVONSHIRE RD              Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10828154      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18964824      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5673-0   RES                    2737 FYNAMORE LN                WEST LESLIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5674-0   RES                    2739 FYNAMORE LN                SINGH PERMINDER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5675-0   RES                    2741 FYNAMORE LN                SINGH UDAY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5676-0   RES                    2743 FYNAMORE LN                COVAIS DIANE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1069          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5677-0   RES                    2745 FYNAMORE LN                NAFIE KRISTOPHER D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1554          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1567          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5678-0   RES                    2747 FYNAMORE LN                SHUBROOKS LYNN P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2920          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2945          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5679-0   RES                    2985 HONEYMEAD RD               LIM CHRISTOPHER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1384          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5679-0   2985 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1434          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5680-0   RES                    1340 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          ELLIOTT CHRISTOPHER S                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995422        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995435        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5681-0   RES                    2860 WESTERHAM RD               VETTER NORMAN V JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4655          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4665          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5682-0   RES                    1016 WOODRUFF RD                PEREZ CHRISTOPHER N                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5683-0   RES                    2765 FYNAMORE LN                HUMMEL WILLIAM P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5684-0   RES                    2767 FYNAMORE LN                MEDINGER PAULA M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5053          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5066          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5685-0   RES                    2769 FYNAMORE LN                MCDONOUGH ERIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 152           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5686-0   RES                    2771 FYNAMORE LN                MAGEE SUSAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 635           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5686-0   2771 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 612           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5687-0   RES                    2773 FYNAMORE LN                SELVERIAN STACEY A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2525          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5688-0   RES                    3373 ALYDAR RD                  MCQUEEN DARRELL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5689-0   RES                    3224 TYNING LN                  MILLER TAN, ANDREA                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 153           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 157           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5690-0   RES                    3232 TYNING LN                  MCLAUGHLIN JOHN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 69488271      ONLINE LB                              0.40-        0.00           0.40-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 69488271      FR Trash        01/04/19               0.40         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 88109604      ONLINE LB                              0.40-        0.00          41.60 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88109604      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.40-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 88109604      FR Trash        03/15/19               0.40         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5073640       ONLINE LB                              0.40-        0.00          41.60 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5073640       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.40-
    5691-0   RES                    1712 BEUFORT CT                 JOHNSON CHRISTINE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2909          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2915          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5692-0   RES                    1513 FITZWILLIAM CT             JAMES KASEE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 196           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5693-0   RES                    2738 FYNAMORE LN                SNYDER RICHARD B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1815          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1840          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5694-0   RES                    2740 FYNAMORE LN                MCKEE BRIDGET DOLORES                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1394          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1401          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5695-0   RES                    2742 FYNAMORE LN                JENKINS MICHELE D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8392          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8413          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5696-0   RES                    2744 FYNAMORE LN                DUBINSKY GREGG                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 324           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 324           FR Trash        01/24/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 000413        OTC                                   37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          50.40 
    5697-0   RES                    2746 FYNAMORE LN                HASKELL ELIZABETH                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995126        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995140        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5698-0   RES                    2748 FYNAMORE LN                GREINER JULIA M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2523341872    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2530179988    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5699-0   RES                    2993 HONEYMEAD RD               KUMAR AVINASH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89476959      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
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    5699-0   2993 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4030053       ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4030053       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5700-0   RES                    1216 DEVONSHIRE RD              WHITFIELD VALARIE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2517071296    ONLINE LB                              6.06-        0.00           6.06-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2517071296    FR Trash        01/22/19               6.06         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2524355263    ONLINE LB                              4.66-        0.00          37.34 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524355263    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.66-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2524355263    FR Trash        03/25/19               4.66         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2533804070    ONLINE LB                              0.37-        0.00          45.83 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2533804070    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.37-
    5701-0   RES                    2989 HONEYMEAD RD               HOGAN THOMAS W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5702-0   PC                     1133 RED MAPLE WAY S            MARINI ERVIA L                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7956          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7970          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5703-0   RES                    1504 FITZWILLIAM CT             SNYDER CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 318           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 318           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 318           FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 332           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5704-0   RES                    3113 SILBURY HILL               B STATION CROSSING LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5705-0   RES                    1321 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          TANCHUK ALEXANDER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996983        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997009        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5706-0   PC                     1201 RED MAPLE WAY S            WOLF MICHAEL A SR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5706-0   1201 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5707-0   PC                     1404 RED MAPLE WAY N            REPETTO AUSTIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3255          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3365          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5708-0   PC                     1408 RED MAPLE WAY N            PACINELLI ALFRED                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9057          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9063          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 155581        OTC                                   52.50-        0.00          52.50-
    5709-0   PC                     1412 RED MAPLE WAY N            MCCARDELL LEROY M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 836           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 860           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5710-0   RES                    323 SELTZER AVE                 FURSTOSS KEN FURSTOSS PATRICIA                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1181          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1195          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5711-0   PC                     1713 BEUFORT CT                 RIEBOW JOHN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5712-0   RES                    2729 SHELBURNE RD               DEMPSEY SUSAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5713-0   PC                     2731 SHELBURNE RD               MITCHELL PATRICIA P                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5713-0   2731 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999439        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999465        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5714-0   RES                    2733 SHELBURNE RD               STEIDLER KAREN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 764           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 769           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5715-0   RES  R                 2735 SHELBURNE RD               REARDON OLENA A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1742          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1828          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5716-0   RES                    2737 SHELBURNE RD               FLORES VICKIE ANN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 20998         OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 20994         OTC                                   35.40-        0.00          35.40-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 20994         FR Trash        03/13/19              35.40-        0.00          35.40-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.60 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7895          ONLINE LB                              6.60-        0.00           0.00 
    5717-0   RES                    2786 SHELBURNE RD               BARDEN CHAD                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74652983      ONLINE LB                              0.20-        0.00           0.20-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74652983      FR Trash        01/28/19               0.20         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90896917      ONLINE LB                             41.36-        0.00           0.64 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.06           0.70 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.70 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6926934       ONLINE DB                              0.64-        0.06-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6926934       ONLINE DB                             40.50-        0.00           1.50 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.15           1.65 
    5718-0   RES                    2788 SHELBURNE RD               MCCLURE JOSEPH R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3017          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3023          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5719-0   RES                    2790 SHELBURNE RD               NOOLU SRINIVASA K                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7068          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
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    5719-0   2790 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7069          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7069          ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5720-0   RES  R                 2792 SHELBURNE RD               RODRIGUEZ CARLOS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5721-0   RES                    2794 SHELBURNE RD               EVANS JAMES B                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5722-0   RES                    2796 SHELBURNE RD               BRYANT ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5723-0   RES                    2739 SHELBURNE RD               DAVIS LESLIE                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5724-0   RES                    103 COLINS WAY                  HARGRAVES MARK                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8455          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8476          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5737-0   RES                    3417 ALYDAR RD                  PALANTINO DOMINIC                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995376        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995386        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5738-0   RES                    101 AYERWOOD DR                 ANANCHA PERUMAL PRABAHARAN                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5738-0   101 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5739-0   RES                    1508 FITZWILLIAM CT             KITSON MICHAEL                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10868379      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17776311      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5740-0   RES                    2936 AVEBURY STONE RD           ROTZ RICHARD BRIAN                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5741-0   RES  R                 2940 AVEBURY STONE RD           RUGGIERO MATTHEW                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 272           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 288           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5742-0   PC                     1141 RED MAPLE WAY S            IRREVOCABLE TR OF EDWARD WOODS                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3776          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3795          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5743-0   RES                    1145 RED MAPLE WAY S            MEREDITH FELICIA                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3731          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3770          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5744-0   RES                    1149 RED MAPLE WAY S            PELARCIK JUDITH H                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996206        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996231        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5745-0   RES                    2730 SHELBURNE RD               MACOLLEY DOUGLAS W                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2052          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5745-0   2730 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5746-0   RES                    2732 SHELBURNE RD               DISTEFANO LIANE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 524           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 534           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5747-0   RES  R                 2734 SHELBURNE RD               GRAY DANE                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2377          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2377          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2377          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1374          DNB Elect payment                      4.72-        0.00          41.48 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1374          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.52-
    5748-0   RES                    2736 SHELBURNE RD               ZEIDLER KNIGHT SARAH                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5749-0   RES                    2738 SHELBURNE RD               GRANAHAN ELIZABETH A                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5750-0   RES                    2740 SHELBURNE RD               TULLY KENNETH J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9844043       ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          40.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9844044       ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18401527      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5751-0   RES                    3112 SILBURY HILL               TEDRICK RORY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 541           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 474           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5752-0   RES                    3241 TYNING LN                  SCOGNA THOMAS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5752-0   3241 TYNING LN                  Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5754-0   COM                    225 BARLEY SHEAF RD             HANDI-CRAFTERS INC                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5764-0   COM                    1847 LINCOLN HWY                HABITAT FOR HUMANITY                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2067          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3857          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5772-0   COM                    3227 LINCOLN HIWAY UNIT 1       ANYTIME FITNESS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5788-0   COM                    LANCASTER CT                    LANCASTER CT #POOL                                              
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3898          DNB Elect payment                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3922          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5789-0   COM                    3307 LINCOLN HWY                GENTLE DENTAL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5790-0   RES                    1708 BEUFORT CT                 KANDEH DORIS M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 112           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   105.00-        0.00          63.00-
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00         105.00-
    5791-0   RES                    3145 SILBURY HILL               MALIK SUMERA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 161           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.85-        0.00          37.15 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 161           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.85-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 161           FR Trash        03/19/19               4.85         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5792-0   RES                    3240 TYNING LN                  CARR CHRISTOPHER C                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 435           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5792-0   3240 TYNING LN                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5793-0   PC                     1020 WOODRUFF RD                CIOCI, REYNOLD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5657          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5696          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5794-0   RES                    1108 WOODRUFF RD                STEGEMAN DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6064          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5795-0   RES                    3819 HAZELWOOD AVE              GOINS JESSE M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5796-0   RES                    2744 SHELBURNE RD               SCHROTH KRISTA L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995098        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995103        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5797-0   RES                    2746 SHELBURNE RD               BROWN SARITA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5798-0   RES                    2748 SHELBURNE RD               GRIFFITH KATHLEEN M                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1500          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1516          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5799-0   RES                    2750 SHELBURNE RD               NEISS BRIAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 215           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5800-0   RES  R                 2752 SHELBURNE RD               LIS RANDALL E                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5801-0   RES                    2754 SHELBURNE RD               TAO RUIWU                                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10360072      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7015          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5802-0   RES                    3821 HAZELWOOD AVE              SHUFELT BRIAN J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 174           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 114           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5803-0   RES                    2743 SHELBURNE RD               PIERRE-LOUIS HARRY                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 82488442      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00          41.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 99192722      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-          0.00 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 99192722      ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00          41.12-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.88 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6776989       ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.00           0.08 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.01           0.09 
    5804-0   RES                    2745 SHELBURNE RD               TAYLOR WILLIAM                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 140048        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 140048        FR Sewer        03/19/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5805-0   RES                    2747 SHELBURNE RD               TRUE GRIT DEVELOPMENT                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 321488        SHERIFF'S SALE                        42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 321488        SHERIFF'S SALE                        42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5806-0   PC                     2749 SHELBURNE RD               SPEIRS, SALLY D                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          50.97 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 899           OTC                                  101.94-        0.00          50.97-
  02/07/19 Rev Overpay    Trash        TRA CK 392493        ONLINE LB                             50.97         0.00           0.00 
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    5806-0   2749 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 934           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 632           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5807-0   PC                     2751 SHELBURNE RD               PURNELL ROBERTA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 142           DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 210           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5808-0   RES                    2753 SHELBURNE RD               BADALAMENTI MARK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2429          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 103           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5809-0   RES                    3176 SILBURY HILL               HENNING JEFFREY T                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10864977      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 200           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 200           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1532239       OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    5810-0   RES                    3180 SILBURY HILL               RUF TERENCE P JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3259          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3605          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5811-0   RES                    3204 SILBURY HILL               SMITH ALEXANDER                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996030        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996042        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996042        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5812-0   RES                    2752 FYNAMORE LN                COLLEY RYAN B                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 258           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5812-0   2752 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 261           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5813-0   RES                    2754 FYNAMORE LN                CARROLL RHONDA L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1472          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1479          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5814-0   RES                    2756 FYNAMORE LN                TREFZ PAUL                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7913          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7940          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5815-0   RES                    2758 FYNAMORE LN                FARRELL VICTORIA F                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 149926        FR Trash        11/13/18              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 149926        FR Trash        11/13/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2083          DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          38.95 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2083          DNB Elect payment                      2.00-        0.20-         36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2083          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5816-0   RES                    2760 FYNAMORE LN                KURIN FERHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 208           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           OTC                                    4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     37.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5817-0   RES                    2762 FYNAMORE LN                DIETZ BRETT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 612           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 613           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5818-0   RES                    3148 SILBURY HILL               HANKS GRANDERSON D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1851          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         46.20 
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    5818-0   3148 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1851          OTC                                    3.51-        4.20-         38.49 
    5819-0   PC                     2920 AVEBURY STONE RD           ANDERSON ROLPH E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2406          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2425          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5820-0   RES                    2941 AVEBURY STONE RD           KROBOTH ANTHONY J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996918        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996952        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5821-0   RES                    2945 AVEBURY STONE RD           CANFIELD JENNIFER                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89622359      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89917301      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5932353       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5822-0   RES                    100 AYERWOOD DR                 DUFFY WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5823-0   RES                    3149 SILBURY HILL               BELL MICHAEL J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1219          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1226          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5824-0   COM  R                 1514 OLIVE ST                   GOOD SAMARITAN SERVICES                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5826-0   RES                    2766 FYNAMORE LN                FAMIGLETTI, MARK J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995742        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995754        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5827-0   RES                    2768 FYNAMORE LN                WALTZ THOMAS J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5827-0   2768 FYNAMORE LN                Continued                                                                              
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5828-0   RES                    2770 FYNAMORE LN                BOLIG ALEXANDER K                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 328           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 329           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5829-0   RES                    2772 FYNAMORE LN                SALSBURY DANIELLE M                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1050          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1050          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1056          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2706          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5830-0   RES                    1517 FITZWILLIAM CT             RIGOROSO BENEDETTO                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995623        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995643        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5831-0   RES                    3025 HONEYMEAD RD               HONG FEI                                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 395           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5832-0   RES                    1333 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          VILJOEN PHILIPPUS R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2685          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 146           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5833-0   RES                    2757 SHELBURNE RD               JONES WILLIAM                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5834-0   RES                    2759 SHELBURNE RD               COLLIGAN JOANNE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5834-0   2759 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995621        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995634        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995634        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995649        ONLINE DB                              1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    5835-0   RES                    2761 SHELBURNE RD               HALL LAURIE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1542          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1569          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5836-0   RES                    2763 SHELBURNE RD               SIRNA ROXIANN MARIE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7029          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    39.92-        0.00           2.08 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7029          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00          39.92-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7029          FR Trash        03/25/19              23.08         0.00          16.84-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7029          FR Trash        03/25/19              16.84-        0.00          16.84-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       25.16 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         2.52          27.68 
    5837-0   RES                    2765 SHELBURNE RD               SPIESS RENETTA M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5838-0   RES                    2767 SHELBURNE RD               PATTON CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 544           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 552           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5839-0   RES                    3216 SILBURY HILL               ELKINS MARC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1199          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5840-0   RES                    3220 SILBURY HILL               FANELLI JOSEPH                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         547.00-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7262          ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         599.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 999071        FR Trash        12/18/17              22.00         0.00         577.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7212          FR Sewer        04/02/18              11.50-        0.00         589.00-
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    5840-0   3220 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 7212          FR Trash        04/02/18              30.50-        0.00         589.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      547.00-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7265          ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         599.50-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7270          ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00         652.00-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         599.50-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         547.00-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         494.50-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         442.00-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         389.50-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         337.00-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         284.50-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    52.50         0.00         232.00-
  04/16/19 Cancel Ovrpay  Trash        L07                  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                    22.00         0.00         210.00-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7212          FR Trash        04/02/18              22.00         0.00         188.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7220          FR Sewer        04/24/18              11.50-        0.00         199.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 7220          FR Trash        04/24/18              30.50-        0.00         199.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      157.50-
    5841-0   RES                    3224 SILBURY HILL               SHOFFNER STEPHEN R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7442          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7474          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7474          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5842-0   RES                    3225 TYNING LN                  GONZALEZ MARK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1566          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1571          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5843-0   RES                    1133 WOODRUFF RD                SIMMONS BRIAN E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         106.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995503        FR Trash        12/07/18               8.00         0.00          98.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995503        FR Trash        12/07/18              42.00-        0.00          98.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       56.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995503        FR Trash        12/07/18               5.00         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995505        FR Trash        12/11/18               6.50         0.00          45.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995505        FR Trash        12/11/18              42.00-        0.00          45.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        3.00-
  05/06/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995528        ONLINE DB                             51.50-        0.00          54.50-
    5845-0   RES                    3245 TYNING LN                  WHELLER, JAMES C II                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8090          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8110          ONLINE DB                              0.40-        0.00          42.48 
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    5845-0   3245 TYNING LN                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8101          ONLINE DB                              0.80-        0.08-         41.60 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8101          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.40-
    5846-0   RES                    1130 OSBORNE RD                 MCCLAM WILLARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5847-0   PC                     1129 RED MAPLE WAY S            WICKES MARSHA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1174          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1174          FR Trash        01/17/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1183          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1196          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5848-0   RES                    2772 SHELBURNE RD               STEPHENS DAVID R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 13721802      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 20941987      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5849-0   RES                    2774 SHELBURNE RD               MOTYL JACQUELINE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0044          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 0047          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5850-0   RES                    2776 SHELBURNE RD               HOOKS JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 610           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 614           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5851-0   RES                    2778 SHELBURNE RD               MCGILL KEVIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 305           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 306           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5852-0   RES                    2780 SHELBURNE RD               ROBLEDO ALEJANDRO GARCIA PAOLA                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 666           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 666           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 666           FR Trash        03/20/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 671           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.77-        0.00          37.23 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 671           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.77-
    5853-0   RES                    2782 SHELBURNE RD               PLATT WILLIAM J JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 921           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 929           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 929           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  06/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 143300        OTC                                   88.20-        0.00          88.20-
    5854-0   RES                    3413 ALYDAR RD                  FOY MICHAEL                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2085          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5855-0   RES                    3815 HAZELWOOD AVE              CAMPBELL DOULTON C                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 324           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5856-0   RES                    2973 HONEYMEAD RD               MAYES DAVID BLAIR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995046        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995050        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5857-0   RES                    3212 SILBURY HILL               MORRONEY ANTHONY V                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5858-0   RES                    3817 HAZELWOOD AVE              SZEGEDY KELSEY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5858-0   3817 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                                                              
  01/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1296          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.51-        0.00           2.51-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1296          FR Trash        01/14/19               2.51         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1298          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1300          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5859-0   RES                    3321 ALYDAR RD                  WOOD FRANCIS XAVIER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5860-0   RES                    2933 AVEBURY STONE RD           VAIL CHRISTOPHER JUDD                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1816          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1828          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5861-0   RES                    3008 HONEYMEAD RD               SOOTER KIRK D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5725946       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5725946       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5862-0   PC                     3236 SILBURY HILL               FRANCONI LOUIS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2417          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2444          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5863-0   RES                    3244 TYNING LN                  HAMPTON DION KEITH                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 105           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 109           DNB Elect payment                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 109           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5864-0   RES                    3240 SILBURY HILL               BISS DAVID N                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5864-0   3240 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5865-0   RES                    3244 SILBURY HILL               LAPP BARBARA                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5866-0   RES                    2762 STOCKLEY LN                SIGNORELLI VICTOR B                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 123           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 298           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5867-0   RES                    2758 SHELBURNE RD               RILEY THOMAS STEPHEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995110        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995115        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5868-0   RES                    2760 SHELBURNE RD               DENNE KRISTEN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5869-0   RES                    2762 SHELBURNE RD               O BRIEN JOHN OBRIEN JOHN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 501           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 503           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5870-0   RES  R                 2764 SHELBURNE RD               HIEMENZ JOYCE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2124          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2152          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5871-0   RES                    2766 SHELBURNE RD               WALSH KEVIN P JR                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5872-0   RES                    2768 SHELBURNE RD               KOHLE PATRICIA D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1462          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1464          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5873-0   RES                    2913 AVEBURY STONE RD           MUNOZ HENRY M                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9686598       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17854849      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5874-0   RES                    2928 AVEBURY STONE RD           MARSHALL MICHAEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5875-0   RES                    2996 HONEYMEAD RD               TADESSE MENA KASSA ZENA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 135           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 140           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5876-0   RES                    3136 SILBURY HILL               CARROLL, PAULA D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5877-0   RES                    3252 SILBURY HILL               LENNON JAMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5878-0   RES                    2884 WESTERHAM RD               SANFORD CHARLES A III                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 115           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 117           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5879-0   RES                    3197 SILBURY HILL               MOORE CAMERON                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1071          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5880-0   RES                    3228 SILBURY HILL               LABADIE MARC                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 637           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 643           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5881-0   RES                    2751 STOCKLEY LN                MAHMOOD, SASAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995433        ONLINE LB                              0.81-        0.00          41.19 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          45.39 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995433        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.81-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995433        FR Trash        04/01/19               0.81         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995449        ONLINE LB                              5.81-        0.00          40.39 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995449        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.61-
    5882-0   RES                    3116 SILBURY HILL               BELFIE DONALD J JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/12/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7716          ONLINE LB                             25.00-        0.00          25.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 7716          FR Trash        02/12/19              25.00         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7722          ONLINE LB                             41.24-        0.00           0.76 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.84 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7729          ONLINE LB                             26.45-        0.00          25.61-
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7729          ONLINE LB                              0.76-        0.08-         26.45-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7729          FR Trash        04/09/19              26.45         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7735          ONLINE DB                              0.95-        0.00          41.05 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7735          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.95-
  06/10/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7746          ONLINE LB                             27.00-        0.00          27.95-
    5883-0   RES                    3225 SILBURY HILL               KULAKOWSKY BRYAN                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995377        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995378        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5884-0   RES                    1512 FITZWILLIAM CT             PIERCE KEVIN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5884-0   1512 FITZWILLIAM CT             Continued                                                                              
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 74476679      ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 74476679      FR Trash        01/24/19              11.50         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 74476679      FR Trash        01/24/19              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 90303452      ONLINE LB                             50.50-        0.00          48.50-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90303452      ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          50.50-
  04/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 94432416      ONLINE LB                              1.10-        0.00          51.60-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 90303452      FR Trash        03/25/19              12.50         0.00          39.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 90303452      FR Trash        03/25/19              38.00-        0.00          39.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 94432416      FR Sewer        04/08/19               1.10-        0.00          40.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 94432416      FR Trash        04/08/19               1.10-        0.00          40.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        1.80 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7038716       ONLINE DB                              1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5885-0   RES                    1349 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          ZATHY PETER                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90616491      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6934654       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5886-0   RES                    2929 AVEBURY STONE RD           RAY ANTHONY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2259946       ONLINE LB                            265.12-        0.00         265.12-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2259946       FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         307.12-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      265.12-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2259946       FR Sewer        01/22/19              42.00-        0.00         307.12-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      265.12-
    5887-0   RES                    2937 AVEBURY STONE RD           ODUBOTE EMMANUEL TAIWO                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90533976      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7336848       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5888-0   RES                    2944 AVEBURY STONE RD           DUANE CHRISTOPHER B                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 327           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 334           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5889-0   RES                    3132 SILBURY HILL               CRAWFORD JUSTIN                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5890-0   RES                    2758 STOCKLEY LN                GALLAGHER MICHAEL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5891-0   RES                    2868 WESTERHAM RD               ULLOA SERGIO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 569           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.92-        0.00           4.08 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.41           4.49 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.49 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 576           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.08-        0.41-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 576           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.51-        0.00           4.49 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.45           4.94 
    5892-0   RES                    3024 HONEYMEAD RD               PAUL JONES                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4000787028    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4000801133    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5894-0   RES                    2817 WESTERHAM RD               GALLAGHER DANIEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4455          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4455          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5896-0   RES                    102 COLINS WAY                  CULBERTSON PAUL E                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995258        ONLINE LB                             11.08-        0.00          11.08-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995258        FR Trash        01/22/19              11.08-        0.00          11.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       30.92 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995259        ONLINE LB                              4.08-        0.00          26.84 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995259        ONLINE LB                             30.92-        0.00           4.08-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995259        FR Trash        03/18/19               4.08-        0.00           4.08-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.92 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.79          41.71 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995260        ONLINE LB                             36.21-        3.79-          1.71 
    5897-0   RES                    3425 ALYDAR RD                  GRIFFITH BRIAN J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2479          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
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    5897-0   3425 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2479          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5898-0   RES                    2917 AVEBURY STONE RD           VLECK EVELYN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8380          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8407          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5899-0   RES                    2924 AVEBURY STONE RD           MARSHALL TAWANA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7363          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7363          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7363          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5900-0   RES                    1521 FITZWILLIAM CT             MCCOMSEY BRIAN K                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995858        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995879        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5901-0   RES                    3215 WALNUT ST                  STRAUB RYAN G CHOI FRANCESCA S                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK               DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     9.78-        0.00           9.78-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK               FR Trash        02/01/19               9.78         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 218           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5902-0   RES                    3313 ALYDAR RD                  RAJA BALAMURUGAN K                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CR               FR Sewer        03/13/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5903-0   RES                    2909 AVEBURY STONE RD           TOPO DENNIS JR                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 89096496      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5904-0   RES                    2921 AVEBURY STONE RD           CAMPBELL, ERIC                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5904-0   2921 AVEBURY STONE RD           Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1360          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1369          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5905-0   RES                    3036 HONEYMEAD RD               WELKE, ERIC                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1353          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1391          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5906-0   RES                    3232 SILBURY HILL               BENTZ BRANDON W                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3539          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3563          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5907-0   RES                    3248 SILBURY HILL               WINGROVE TIGHE J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 502           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 502           OTC                                   36.20-        0.00           5.80 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.58           6.38 
    5908-0   RES                    3236 TYNING LN                  LOUIE MICHELLE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7527          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7545          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5909-0   RES                    1116 WOODRUFF RD                GRINWIS WAYNE M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 996054        ONLINE LB                              5.50-        0.00          36.50 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996054        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 996054        FR Trash        03/22/19               5.50         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996076        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5910-0   RES                    3184 SILBURY HILL               KOLB THOMAS C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6035          ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          10.50-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6035          FR Trash        03/25/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6035          FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
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    5910-0   3184 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    5911-0   RES                    2754 STOCKLEY LN                NEWELL MICHAEL B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1260          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.28-        0.00           5.28-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1260          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.28         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5912-0   RES                    2852 WESTERHAM RD               SCHAFER-VALERIUS JASON                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2691          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2691          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5913-0   RES                    105 AYERWOOD DR                 O ROURKE PATRICK T                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4533          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4553          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5914-0   PC                     112 AYERWOOD DR                 HODGE JAMES                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2291          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2303          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5915-0   RES                    3129 SILBURY HILL               GARCIA ROBERTSON                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 530           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 551           OTC                                   41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
    5916-0   RES                    2750 STOCKLEY LN                MELTON JAMES A                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 546           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 546           FR Trash        01/30/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 547           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 552           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          42.00 
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    5916-0   2750 STOCKLEY LN                Continued                                                                              
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 552           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5917-0   RES                    2872 WESTERHAM RD               RUSSO MARK J                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2102          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2127          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5919-0   PC                     3405 ALYDAR RD                  KIMBERLY GREENTREE                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5197          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5218          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5920-0   RES                    2904 AVEBURY STONE CIRCLE       SHRADER THOMAS C                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 101           FR Trash        03/20/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5921-0   RES                    2905 AVEBURY STONE RD           CEDENO WALTER                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 86216113      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88562242      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2623301       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5922-0   RES                    2925 AVEBURY STONE RD           LIAO, YOUNPING                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 185           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 262           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5923-0   RES                    2932 AVEBURY STONE RD           CURCIO-MORALES, CYNTHIA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2594          ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2594          FR Trash        02/22/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 2594          FR Trash        02/22/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2594          FR Trash        02/22/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19596252      ONLINE DB                              4.83-        0.00          37.17 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19596252      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           4.83-
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    5924-0   RES                    3393 ALYDAR RD                  PATEL, GHANSHYAMBHAI                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1074          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1111          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5925-0   RES                    111 AYERWOOD DR                 DECOSMO GREGORY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9604023       ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17788130      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17788130      ONLINE LB                             41.12-        0.00           0.88 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.09           0.97 
    5926-0   RES                    1221 DEVONSHIRE RD              BORTNICKER JULIE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1212          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1217          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5927-0   RES                    1030 OSBORNE RD                 ANDERSON WILLIAM                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7401          ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.20           2.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       44.20 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7416          ONLINE DB                              2.00-        0.20-         42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7416          ONLINE DB                             37.80-        0.00           4.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.42           4.62 
    5928-0   RES                    1324 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          CULLIN SEATON JAMES                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 324           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5980          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5929-0   RES                    3249 SILBURY HILL               SIDERAS THEODORE J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900068        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900071        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5930-0   RES                    3257 SILBURY HILL               WOIROL STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 221           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
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    5930-0   3257 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 221           FR Trash        01/28/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 225           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 228           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5932-0   COM                    101 REECEVILLE RD               PA CVS PHARMACY LLC                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5933-0   COM                    201 S BAILEY RD                 438000 SERVICE KING, MS #3                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5934-0   COM                    3483 LINCOLN HWY  UNIT 2        ATI HOLDINGS LLC                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5935-0   RES                    113 AYERWOOD DR                 SANTUCCI PETER III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6188          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6188          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6188          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6232          DNB Elect payment                      4.72-        0.00          37.28 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6232          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.72-
    5936-0   RES                    1377 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          DEFIBAUGH RUSSEL                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6142          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6204          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5937-0   RES                    3324 ALYDAR RD                  LUZENSKI DONNA J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 308           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 308           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 308           FR Trash        03/25/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 320           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5938-0   RES                    3216 TYNING LN                  DOUGLAS PAUL D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 312           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 317           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5939-0   RES                    3193 SILBURY HILL               SCANGARELLA CRAIG                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5939-0   3193 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1027          DNB Elect payment                     37.88-        0.00           4.12 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.41           4.53 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.53 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1036          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.12-        0.41-         42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1036          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.47-        0.00           4.53 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.45           4.98 
    5940-0   RES                    3731 HAZELWOOD AVE              ADAMS, SARAH                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 507           OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5945-0   RES                    3317 ALYDAR RD                  HUNTER GLENN JR                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5946-0   RES                    3320 ALYDAR RD                  FARRELL, DAVID W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 121           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5947-0   RES                    1310 WALNUT ST                  KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 71893         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 71893         FR Trash        01/25/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 72174         DNB ELECT PAYMENT                      4.73-        0.00          37.27 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 72174         DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           4.73-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 72174         FR Trash        03/28/19               4.73         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 72454         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    5951-0   RES                    3157 SILBURY HILL               DYCHES ALAN                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 609118138     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 619039459     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5953-0   RES                    3353 ALYDAR RD                  NGUYEN, NHAN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5953-0   3353 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10726918      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19056928      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5955-0   RES                    3253 SILBURY HILL               SHATTUCK, BRIAN S                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90759409      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7193188       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5956-0   RES                    1177 RED MAPLE WAY S            STROHM LAWRENCE G JR - TRU                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 398           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 404           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5957-0   PC                     1181 RED MAPLE WAY S            CACCAVO REMO                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1621          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1633          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5958-0   PC                     1185 RED MAPLE WAY S            HURLEY, PAUL E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996085        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5675          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5959-0   RES                    3205 SILBURY HILL               ALSTON, COOPER B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2394          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2403          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5960-0   RES                    1137 WOODRUFF RD                KITCHEN BRUCE C                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8500          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8524          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5961-0   RES                    3404 ALYDAR RD                  PERRY VINCENT J JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 765           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    5961-0   3404 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 772           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5962-0   RES                    3124 SILBURY HILL               TOUKOU FRANCINE M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10872713      ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17388044      ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19141229      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5963-0   RES                    3208 TYNING LN                  NOBLE ROBERT ELLIOT                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 608955027     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 618266317     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5964-0   RES  R                 4435 LINCOLN HWY   APARTMENT    MCCARTER JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1179          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1185          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5965-0   RES  R                 4437 LINCOLN HWY   MOBILE HOME  MCCARTER SANDRA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1178          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1185          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5966-0   RES  R                 100 ROCK RAYMOND RD             NEWLIN HOMES                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2668          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.20-        0.00          37.80 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2668          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.20-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2668          FR Trash        03/13/19               4.20-        0.00           4.20-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       37.80 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2743          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     3.78-        0.00          34.02 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2743          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.80-        0.00           3.78-
    5967-0   RES                    3341 ALYDAR RD                  PLUMMER GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524128235    OTC                                   41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2531220992    OTC                                    0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531220992    OTC                                   40.32-        0.00           1.68 
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    5967-0   3341 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531356836    OTC                                    1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    5968-0   COM                    3515 KINGS HWY                  FADDIS CONCRETE PRODUCTS                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5969-0   COM                    215 BARLEY SHEAF RD             HANDICRAFTERS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                       120.00                      120.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4049698       DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   120.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                       120.00                      120.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 141102        OTC                                  120.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5970-0   COM                    107 SEVENTEENTH AVE S           LUTHERAN CHURCH                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        60.00                       60.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17397         DNB Elect payment                     60.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        60.00                       60.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 17483         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    60.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5971-0   COM                    3506 LINCOLN HWY                STEELE ROBERT A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5972-0   COM                    3905 LINCOLN HWY                PRECISION REALTY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/20/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 29459         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    10.00-        0.00          20.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 29459         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00          10.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 29459         FR Trash        03/20/19              10.00-        0.00          10.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       20.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 29508         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    20.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5973-0   COM                    3941 LINCOLN HWY                KING BAGELS                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5974-0   COM                    3227 LINCOLN HWY                ACE HARDWARE OF THORNDALE                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5975-0   COM                    3307 LINCOLN HWY                GENTLE DENTLE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 412057        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 422029        OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5976-0   COM                    4109 LINCOLN HWY                COHEN ALLAN I                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
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    5976-0   4109 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 39126         OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 39256         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5977-0   RES                    3229 WALNUT STREET              BANNAN, GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1353          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1358          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5979-0   RES                    3820 LOUANNA AVE                DAUGHERTY, MICHAEL T                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         103.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 1338          FR Trash        07/26/18              63.00         0.00          40.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1338          FR Trash        07/26/18              40.00-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                   157.50-        0.00         155.50-
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1341          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     2.00-        0.00         157.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1341          FR Sewer        03/14/19              42.00-        0.00         199.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      157.50-
    5980-0   RES                    3217 TYNING LN                  SCHNEPP, BRIAN & MARGARET                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4432          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4453          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5981-0   RES                    3221 TYNING LN                  JONES, JERMAINE & NAKEISHA                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 291           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1121          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           4.20 
    5982-0   RES                    3429 ALYDAR RD                  PIAZZA, MATTHEW                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 195           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 197           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5983-0   RES                    118 AYERWOOD DR                 NICELY SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 11483064      ONLINE LB                             37.80-        4.20-          4.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       46.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19155444      ONLINE DB                              4.20-        0.00          42.00 
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    5983-0   118 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19155444      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5984-0   RES                    3229 TYNING LN                  PICHA BRENDAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995441        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995467        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5985-0   RES                    3237 TYNING LN                  REID BRIAN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995027        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995028        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995028        ONLINE LB                             40.32-        0.00           1.68 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.17           1.85 
    5986-0   RES                    3337 ALYDAR RD                  CAPUZZI, KEVIN & MEGHAN                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1697          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1758          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5987-0   PC                     1013 ARIS PEAR WAY              REILEY THOMAS S                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9630          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9656          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5988-0   PC                     1017 ARIS PEAR WAY              KEIHM PETER C                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 133           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 143           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5989-0   PC                     1021 ARIS PEAR WAY              CLAYTON, MARY ANN - TRU                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2027          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2048          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5991-0   RES                    3144 SILBURY HILL               DIPIETRO ANNA                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7158          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    5991-0   3144 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7162          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5992-0   RES                    3433 ALYDAR RD                  MOORE EL KEVIN L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524684448    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531386311    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5993-0   RES                    3412 ALYDAR RD                  RALEIGH, MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2111          DNB Elect payment                     77.25-        0.00          10.95 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2111          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-         35.25-
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2111          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00          77.25-
    5994-0   RES                    3189 SILBURY HILL               CASELLA, EDWARD                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2756          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2805          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5995-0   RES                    3212 TYNING LN                  JOHNSON TIMOTHY                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    5996-0   RES                    3255 WALNUT ST                  BERRYMAN BRIAN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/16/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7389          ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          82.95 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7389          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         36.75 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7389          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    5997-0   RES                    1160 RED MAPLE WAY S            SAYERS, CURTIS A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 420           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 355           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5998-0   RES                    3209 TYNING LN                  BAXTER JADELLE III                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5998-0   3209 TYNING LN                  Continued                                                                              
  01/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 900001        ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 900001        FR Trash        01/17/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900002        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    5999-0   RES                    3237 WALNUT ST                  ZURICK ANDREW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          16.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       58.78 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          62.98 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      104.98 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20         109.18 
    6000-0   RES                    1718 FISHERVILLE RD             SVOKOS PETER                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 277           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6001-0   RES                    1600 HILLTOP RD                 ISAACS GREGORY D                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1715          DNB ELECT ONLINE                       4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1715          FR Trash        01/18/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.80          41.80 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1731          OTC                                   38.00-        3.80-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6002-0   RES                    3381 ALYDAR RD                  FUENTES JUAN E                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6003-0   RES                    1156 RED MAPLE WAY S            AGARD MICHAEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5727          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5743          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6004-0   RES                    1164 RED MAPLE WAY S            KERR DONNA M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995347        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6004-0   1164 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995355        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6005-0   PC                     1168 RED MAPLE WAY S            LONG, JUDITH LEE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 962           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 988           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6006-0   RES                    3424 ALYDAR RD                  TURESKI BRIAN & GWEN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1287          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1306          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6007-0   RES                    3117 SILBURY HILL               STAROSCIAK BEATA R                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1363          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1365          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6008-0   RES                    1408 KINGS HWY E                ARROYO ASWALDO                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900077        ONLINE LB                             40.00-        0.00           2.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 900078        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 900079        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6009-0   RES                    201 SEVENTEENTH AVE             MARCOCCI DANIEL J                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6010-0   RES                    3153 SILBURY HILL               BROWN MARCELLA R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 297           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 307           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6011-0   PC                     3309 ALYDAR RD                  YORKMAN WILLIAM J JR                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8392          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6011-0   3309 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8397          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6013-0   PC                     3241 SILBURY HILL               LEE THOMAS                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10529760      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18944075      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6014-0   RES                    102 AYERWOOD DR                 FINAFROCK JONATHAN L                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3332          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3336          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6015-0   RES                    104 AYERWOOD DR                 MELVIN ARTHUR J                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10289165      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19147966      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6016-0   RES                    106 AYERWOOD DR                 CERRATO ROBERT                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2455          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2485          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6017-0   RES                    108 AYERWOOD DR                 DEROSE NICHOLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 679           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 600           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6018-0   RES                    110 AYERWOOD DR                 SANTOS, MICHAEL A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 432           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 432           FR Trash        01/17/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 442           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 452           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6019-0   RES                    114 AYERWOOD DR                 CAIN, MARK & MARIANNE                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/27/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1599          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1599          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
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    6019-0   114 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1599          FR Trash        03/27/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1610          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6020-0   RES                    116 AYERWOOD DR                 ANDERSON BRUCE ANTHONY                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 231           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 235           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6021-0   RES                    119 AYERWOOD DR                 CVITKUSIC SANJA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 226           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 228           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6022-0   RES                    117 AYERWOOD DR                 SCULLIN MICHAEL T                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1580          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1588          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6023-0   RES                    115 AYERWOOD DR                 FIRST CAP. SURETY & TRUST-TRU                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6030076       ONLINE LB                              4.57-        0.00           4.57-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 6030076       FR Trash        01/08/19               4.57         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6031772       ONLINE LB                              4.79-        0.00          37.21 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6031772       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.79-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 6031772       FR Trash        03/18/19               4.79         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6033146       ONLINE LB                              4.77-        0.00          37.23 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6033146       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.77-
    6024-0   RES                    109 AYERWOOD DR                 KELLY DION LAWRENCE                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 15709603      ONLINE LB                             41.80-        4.20-          0.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.20 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 19095656      ONLINE DB                              2.25-        0.00          39.95 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 19095656      ONLINE DB                              0.20-        0.00          39.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19095656      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           2.25-
    6025-0   RES                    107 AYERWOOD DR                 GOMEZ ANTONIO SALDIERNA                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6025-0   107 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                                                              
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 570           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6026-0   RES                    103 AYERWOOD DR                 CARINI LICIA C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10485532      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 19266220      ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6029-0   PC                     3141 SILBURY HILL               LENOIR RICHARD                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995377        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995384        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6030-0   PC                     3121 PIPPEN LN                  MULLETT WILLIAM                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1248          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1283          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6031-0   PC                     1401 RED MAPLE WAY N            BOECKEM GEORGE A                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995945        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995967        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6032-0   PC                     1405 RED MAPLE WAY N            MCLELLAN ALLEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3617          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3626          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6033-0   PC                     1409 RED MAPLE WAY N            WELCH DOLORES M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 191           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6160          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6034-0   PC                     1413 RED MAPLE WAY N            MCGUINNESS THOMAS F                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 156           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6034-0   1413 RED MAPLE WAY N            Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 159           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6035-0   COM                    3460 LINCOLN HWY                GOOD GORDON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6036-0   RES                    3332 ALYDAR RD                  ROMAN CESAR                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 298           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CR               CC                                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6037-0   COM                    49 BAILEY RD N                  ORLANDO LAVACCA                                                 
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6038-0   RES                    1601 HILLTOP RD                 SCHMOTZER WILLIAM                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1459          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 1459          FR Trash        01/17/19               4.00-        0.00           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1483          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    38.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1512          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6039-0   RES                    3220 TYNING LN                  RIJON SIMON                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 296           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 322           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6040-0   RES                    114 AYERWOOD DR/INACTIVE        ROUSE/CHAMBERLIN LTD                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6041-0   RES                    116 AYERWOOD DR/INACTIVE        ROUSE/CHAMBERLIN LTD                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6042-0   RES                    1536 HIGH COUNTRY RD            BURKE MATTHEW                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1871          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1881          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6043-0   RES                    3409 ALYDAR RD                  MYRTER STEPHEN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1136          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1184          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6044-0   PC                     1161 RED MAPLE WAY S            YOUNG, ROBERT E JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6045-0   COM                    3469 LINCOLN HWY                PET VALUE                                                       
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          33.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       63.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3248713       ONLINE LB                             27.00-        3.00-         33.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         3.00          36.00 
    6046-0   RES                    3385 ALYDAR RD                  BINKO BENJAMIN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 371           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6047-0   PC                     1157 RED MAPLE WAY S            REYNOLDS JOANN                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9231          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9282          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6048-0   RES                    1165 RED MAPLE WAY S            SMITH MARY                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3240          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3252          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    57.75-        0.00          57.75-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3252          FR Sewer        04/19/19               3.38-        0.00          61.13-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 3252          FR Trash        04/19/19              38.62-        0.00          61.13-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       19.13-
    6049-0   PC                     1169 RED MAPLE WAY S            MAZZONE ANTHONY R                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3677          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6049-0   1169 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3709          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6050-0   RES                    3120 SILBURY HILL               PENDLETON, DEREK                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5987          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6003          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6051-0   RES                    3125 SILBURY HILL               SKAGGS DANIELLE KATHLEEN                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 506           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 523           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6052-0   RES                    3128 SILBURY HILL               ILEN WESLEY                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1839          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1841          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6053-0   RES                    3133 SILBURY HILL               BLACK, LAWRENCE                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9230          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9234          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6054-0   RES                    3217 SILBURY HILL               OBEROI SHAWN JIT SINGH                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6055-0   RES                    3229 SILBURY HILL               LEGRAND ERIC G                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 75408401      ONLINE LB                              0.30-        0.00           0.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 75408401      FR Trash        01/29/19               0.30         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/05/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 93801568      ONLINE LB                              2.58-        0.00          43.62 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 93801568      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          2.58-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 93801568      FR Trash        04/05/19               2.58         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 35604757      ONLINE LB                              9.08-        0.00          32.92 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 35604757      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           9.08-
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    6056-0   RES                    3345 ALYDAR RD                  MCCALLUM DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2432          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2444          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6057-0   RES                    3368 ALYDAR RD                  CORNIELLE CHRISTOPHER A                                         
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1261          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1263          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6058-0   RES                    3140 PIPPEN LN                  SHIELDS HARNSBERGER DEBBIE                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          63.80-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5224          FR Trash        11/05/18              12.30         0.00          51.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5256          FR Sewer        12/31/18               0.80-        0.00          52.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5256          FR Trash        12/31/18              41.20-        0.00          52.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.30-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5281          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00          61.80-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5256          FR Trash        12/31/18              10.30         0.00          51.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5281          FR Trash        03/04/19               1.20         0.00          50.30-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5281          FR Trash        03/04/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5305          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         101.80-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       59.80-
    6060-0   PC                     1136 RED MAPLE WAY S            HALL DAVID                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4187          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4221          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6061-0   PC                     1140 RED MAPLE WAY S            HAMLIN LYNNE ANNE                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6287          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6321          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6062-0   PC                     1144 RED MAPLE WAY S            KASTENBAUM ALICE JOAN                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 633           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 653           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6063-0   PC                     1148 RED MAPLE WAY S            GOLDMAN PATRICIA A                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6063-0   1148 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4324          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4346          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6064-0   RES                    3213 TYNING LN                  MCGINNESS REBECCA                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1401          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1415          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6065-0   RES                    3369 ALYDAR RD                  KORKIE JAMES C                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1322          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1334          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6066-0   RES                    3104 PIPPEN LN                  WARD BRONWEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3301          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6067-0   RES                    3237 SILBURY HILL               VOLLMER MASON BLEVENS                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996285        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996325        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6068-0   RES                    3233 TYNING LN                  ANDREWS, MARY                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1056          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1066          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6069-0   PC                     1333 RED MAPLE WAY S            WORLEY JAMES B WORLEY CHERYL L                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 999044        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 999094        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6070-0   RES                    1336 RED MAPLE WAY S            SUMMERLIN JOSEPH                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 87957445      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6070-0   1336 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4353323       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6071-0   PC                     1337 RED MAPLE WAY S            SPICER LARS J B JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 962           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1000          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6072-0   RES                    1340 RED MAPLE WAY S            MCLENNAN PATRICIA A-TRUST                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 350           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 400           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6073-0   PC                     1344 RED MAPLE WAY S            RAYBURN EDWARD S                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6074-0   RES                    1345 RED MAPLE WAY S            JANI ROHIT K                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 26865810      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 27536192      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6075-0   RES                    325 ROCK RAYMOND RD             THORESON JAMES E                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6076-0   RES                    3247 WALNUT ST                  BOLDUC JOSEPH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2761          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2768          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6077-0   RES                    3380 ALYDAR RD                  AIKIN, SAMUEL                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90402897      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 852000        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
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    6078-0   RES                    3388 ALYDAR RD                  VOLPE NICHOLAS                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0528040264    OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 528180214     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6079-0   RES                    1341 RED MAPLE WAY S            CACCESE FRANK                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3041          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3064          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6080-0   RES                    3245 SILBURY HILL               LEIGH BARBARA A-TRUST                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5662          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5719          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6081-0   RES                    3408 ALYDAR RD                  GRAY RYAN GRAY MEGAN A                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 556           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 566           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6082-0   RES                    3188 SILBURY HILL               KEHRER JORDAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          17.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995359        FR Trash        09/08/17              11.50         0.00           5.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995359        FR Trash        09/08/17               5.50-        0.00           5.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 995368        FR Sewer        10/06/17              34.50-        0.00          40.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        2.00 
  03/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995503        ONLINE LB                             52.50-        0.00          50.50-
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995503        ONLINE LB                              2.00-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995503        FR Trash        03/25/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 995503        FR Trash        03/25/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    6083-0   RES                    3221 SILBURY HILL               CHEUNG ALLEN                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 182           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 182           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6084-0   PC                     1226 RED MAPLE WAY S            MEYERS KENNETH L                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6084-0   1226 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996495        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996519        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6085-0   RES                    1230 RED MAPLE WAY S            FALLON ROBERT                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 33954         DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 33954         FR Trash        01/09/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 604           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6086-0   PC                     1234 RED MAPLE WAY S            MAIO ROBERT T                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 6260          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6277          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6087-0   PC                     1248 RED MAPLE WAY S            DALMONTE, PAUL R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7323          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7337          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6088-0   RES                    1252 RED MAPLE WAY S            BERTHA LORI L                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 712           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 736           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6089-0   RES                    1256 RED MAPLE WAY S            FULCO, ALBERT P JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8612          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8639          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6090-0   RES                    3420 ALYDAR RD                  GORDON SCOTT                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2738          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 907           OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2753          OTC                                   21.00-        0.00          21.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 919           OTC                                   21.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6091-0   RES                    1145 WOODRUFF RD                LAMBERT PAUL N                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 162           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6092-0   PC                     3192 SILBURY HILL               FETTERS GEORGE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6093-0   PC                     1220 DEVONSHIRE RD              DANIELS ROBERT J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 736           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 789           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6094-0   PC                     1316 RED MAPLE WAY S            FROMBACH HERBERT D                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8118          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8131          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6095-0   PC                     1320 RED MAPLE WAY S            DELGUZZO JOHN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4753          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4793          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6096-0   PC                     1324 RED MAPLE WAY S            BECKER DEBRA TULI                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5755          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5777          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6097-0   PC                     1328 RED MAPLE WAY S            LOFTUS THOMAS A                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4387          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4400          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4400          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           4.93-
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    6098-0   RES                    1012 WOODRUFF RD                BHASIN DEEPAK  ARORA SANJANA                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 155539        DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 155961        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6099-0   RES                    1029 WOODRUFF RD                HARPER CHRISTOPHER                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 406           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 409           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6100-0   RES                    1141 WOODRUFF RD                CARREIRA PAUL M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3534          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 3534          FR Trash        01/29/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3595          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6101-0   RES                    1229 DEVONSHIRE RD              AZAM, MOHAMMED                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6102-0   RES                    3108 SILBURY HILL               CHILDS, DENISE                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6103-0   RES                    1505 FITZWILLIAM CT             FERN, ROBERT J                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1254          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1269          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6104-0   RES                    3177 SILBURY HILL               KALMAN NICHOLAS                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 567           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6104-0   3177 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 577           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6105-0   RES                    1357 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          LUGINBUHL DARYL G                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8558          ONLINE LB                             56.65-        0.00          56.65-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 8558          FR Trash        01/29/19               6.35         0.00          50.30-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 8558          FR Trash        01/29/19              42.00-        0.00          50.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        8.30-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8558          FR Trash        01/29/19               8.30         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6106-0   PC                     1235 RED MAPLE WAY S            JACKSON MARY BUTTER                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 88741059      ONLINE LB                             24.98-        0.00          17.02 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         1.70          18.72 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       60.72 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          64.92 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 37402098      ONLINE LB                              4.93-        0.00          59.99 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 37402098      ONLINE LB                             17.02-        1.70-         41.27 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 37402098      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.73-
    6107-0   RES                    1239 RED MAPLE WAY S            DIGUGLIELMO MARY ANN                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 466           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 489           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6108-0   PC                     1243 RED MAPLE WAY S            JAREMA CHARLES W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9035          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9063          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6109-0   RES                    1247 RED MAPLE WAY S            CITKO MARY M                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 158210451     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 160117711     ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6110-0   RES                    3140 SILBURY HILL               MCCARTHY CHRISTOPHER                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/07/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 80363         ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 80363         FR Trash        01/07/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7899481       ONLINE LB                              9.30-        0.00          32.70 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7899481       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           9.30-
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    6110-0   3140 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  04/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 13745065      ONLINE LB                             52.08-        0.00          61.38-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7899481       FR Trash        03/04/19               9.30         0.00          52.08-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 13745065      FR Sewer        04/15/19               7.69-        0.00          59.77-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 13745065      FR Trash        04/15/19              34.31-        0.00          59.77-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       17.77-
    6111-0   RES                    1017 WOODRUFF RD                POPOLIZIO MICHAEL A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9839837       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18398160      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6112-0   RES                    1900 KINGS HWY E                LEW'S SERVICE CENTER INC                                        
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          30.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 45278833      FR Trash        11/13/18              30.00-        0.00          30.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                        0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 18808092      ONLINE LB                             60.00-        0.00          30.00-
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18808092      ONLINE LB                             30.00-        0.00          60.00-
    6113-0   RES                    201 WALLACE AVE                 MILLER'S AUTOMOTIVE                                             
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1498          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1666          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6114-0   RES                    3325 ALYDAR RD                  SCHAEFER, RAYMOND A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 403           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 101           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6115-0   RES                    1505 FITZWILLIAM CT             FERN ROBERT                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6116-0   RES                    1369 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          CONVILLE JOSEPH M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1621          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1579          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6117-0   RES                    1140 WOODRUFF RD                ALLEN JOHN FERRANDINO KIERSTEN                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
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    6117-0   1140 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                                                              
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 435           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 435           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6118-0   RES                    3348 ALYDAR RD                  MORRISON JASON ANDRE                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995192        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995199        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          40.95 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995199        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           1.05-
    6119-0   RES                    3352 ALYDAR RD                  TIERNAN GEORGE W                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 266           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 268           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6120-0   RES                    3364 ALYDAR RD                  POULOS HOLLY M                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 387           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 407           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.00-        0.00          37.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 407           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.00-
    6121-0   PC                     1509 FITZWILLIAM CT             JAMES PALMIERE LIVING TRUST                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6122-0   RES                    1270 RED MAPLE WAY S            LYNCH, KAREN P                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9268          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6079          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6079          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    6123-0   PC                     1274 RED MAPLE WAY S            STEWART, JAMES                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995681        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531525228    ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6124-0   RES                    4531 LINCOLN HWY                BOB WAGNER'S MILL CARPET INC                                    
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 703849        DNB Elect payment                     30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 704225        DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6125-0   RES                    3125 PIPPEN LN                  O LOUGHLIN CHRISTOPHER                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995248        ONLINE LB                              0.35-        0.00           0.35-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 995248        FR Trash        01/24/19               0.35         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995265        ONLINE LB                              0.13-        0.00          41.87 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.07 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995265        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-          0.13-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995265        FR Trash        04/01/19               0.13         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995279        ONLINE DB                              0.13-        0.00          41.87 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995279        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.13-
    6126-0   RES                    3316 ALYDAR RD                  OKONSKI THOMAS CHARLES                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6127-0   RES                    3356 ALYDAR RD                  YOUNG LEONARD                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CR               OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/19/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2601          OTC                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6128-0   PC                     1266 RED MAPLE WAY S            CHIODO GEORGE G                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 10167450      ONLINE LB                              2.15-        0.00          39.85 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10167450      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           2.15-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 10167450      FR Trash        03/18/19               2.15         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18574531      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6129-0   PC                     1304 RED MAPLE WAY S            BRICKER CHESTER W III                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995992        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6129-0   1304 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996011        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6130-0   RES                    3349 ALYDAR RD                  JUISTI JOSEPH R                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       38.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          42.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       84.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1102          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    37.88-        4.20-         42.12 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.32 
    6131-0   RES                    1365 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          DEFRANCESCO GEORGE ANNE H                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524189412    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531124645    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6132-0   PC                     1300 RED MAPLE WAY S            RITA A FRAUENHEIM DECLARATION                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6133-0   RES                    3421 ALYDAR RD                  QUAIL CATHERINE L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6134-0   RES                    1236 DEVONSHIRE RD              TOROSIAN CRAIG P                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6135-0   PC                     1311 RED MAPLE WAY S            SPEERS STEPHEN J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 997040        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 997074        ONLINE LB                              4.93-        0.00          37.07 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 997074        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.93-
    6136-0   RES                    3196 SILBURY HILL               HALL NICOLE                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995760        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6136-0   3196 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995776        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6137-0   RES                    3200 SILBURY HILL               FIDLER MATTHEW                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90003704      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4350576       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6138-0   RES                    1709 BEUFORT CT                 GRISILLO JONATHAN                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 10816744      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18534683      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6139-0   RES                    3129 PIPPEN LN                  MANCUSO ANTHONY P                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 682           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
    6140-0   PC                     1308 RED MAPLE WAY S            LYMAN CYNTHIA P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4118          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4133          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6141-0   PC                     1313 RED MAPLE WAY S            KOBLISH VINCENT A                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8333          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8354          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6142-0   RES                    1317 RED MAPLE WAY S            SACK JOSEPH                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 996067        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 996081        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6143-0   RES                    1321 RED MAPLE WAY S            GODBOLD JAMES H                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2898          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6143-0   1321 RED MAPLE WAY S            Continued                                                                              
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2931          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6144-0   RES                    1325 RED MAPLE WAY S            OKUPNIAREK PAUL M                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9094          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9112          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6145-0   RES                    1037 WOODRUFF RD                HOLLIS JOHN E JE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 426           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6146-0   RES                    3304 ALYDAR RD                  TALLEY SCOTT CARL                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90211257      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6921410       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6147-0   RES                    1705 BEUFORT CT                 BENTSALO OLEH                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 295010        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 295014        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6148-0   RES                    1240 DEVONSHIRE ROAD            STOLTENBERG LEE D                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9838425       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 18396997      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6149-0   RES                    1373 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          KASHETTA JAMES J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1873          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1897          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6150-0   RES                    3340 ALYDAR RD                  GAYNOR RICHARD J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/01/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1314          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    6150-0   3340 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                                                              
  06/04/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1320          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6151-0   COM                    4533 LINCOLN HWY                CHESTER COUNTY SPORTS ARENA                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6152-0   RES                    1259 RED MAPLE WAY S            GUILLONNEAU FRANCOIS                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3773          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 3436          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3436          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
    6153-0   RES                    1267 RED MAPLE WAY S            HADE DANIEL D                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6154-0   RES                    1263 RED MAPLE WAY S            KETCHUM JOHN W                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1774          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1780          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6155-0   PC                     1255 RED MAPLE WAY S            GRACIA PETER J JR                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1236          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1002          DNB Elect payment                      4.93-        0.00          41.27 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1002          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00           0.73-
    6156-0   RES                    3357 ALYDAR RD                  MAUZY STEPHEN P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6157-0   RES                    3185 SILBURY HILL               MIMM JONATHAN                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 166           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 167           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6158-0   COM                    3527 LINCOLN HWY                MICHAEL RUDY                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6159-0   PC                     1301 RED MAPLE WAY S            KOSLOWSKY THOMAS                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995627        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995646        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6160-0   RES                    1305 RED MAPLE WAY S            WILFORD LEWIS                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 9242          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 9271          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6161-0   PC                     1309 RED MAPLE WAY S            NADLER HARRIETTE L                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6162-0   RES                    3209 SILBURY HILL               SWINDEN DEIRDRE L                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 338           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 339           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6163-0   RES                    3308 ALYDAR RD                  SHATO WILLIAM P                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  03/28/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 1035          DNB ELECT PAYMENT                     57.75-        0.00          57.75-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 1035          FR Trash        03/28/19               5.25         0.00          52.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 1035          FR Trash        03/28/19              42.00-        0.00          52.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       10.50-
    6164-0   RES                    1033 WOODRUFF RD                DAMBROSIO RICHARD H                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5873          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5898          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6165-0   RES                    1360 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          SCHREIBER CHRISTOPHER                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 90278146      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6165-0   1360 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 6617471       ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6166-0   RES                    3109 SILBURY HILL               WHITLATCH ROBERT K JR                                           
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 5686249       ONLINE LB                              0.07-        0.00           0.07-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5686249       FR Trash        02/19/19               0.07         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 8495409       ONLINE LB                              4.07-        0.00          37.93 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8495409       ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           4.07-
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 12625378      ONLINE LB                             56.50-        0.00          60.57-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 8495409       FR Trash        03/08/19               4.07         0.00          56.50-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 12625378      FR Sewer        04/09/19               1.64-        0.00          58.14-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 12625378      FR Trash        04/09/19              40.36-        0.00          58.14-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       16.14-
  06/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 21046883      ONLINE LB                             56.50-        0.00          72.64-
    6167-0   RES                    1136 WOODRUFF RD                LIPAT BERNABE O                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6168-0   RES                    3152 SILBURY HILL               GROSSO MICHAEL J                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 995016        ONLINE LB                              5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995016        ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 995016        FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995021        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6169-0   RES                    1353 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          FEATHERSTONE BRIAN S                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 281           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 299           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6170-0   RES                    3156 SILBURY HILL               KRISSINGER BRANDON K                                            
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 176           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 188           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6171-0   RES                    3360 Alydar Road                CHANDLER TRACY                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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    6171-0   3360 Alydar Road                Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6172-0   RES                    3108 PIPPEN LANE                COWEN ROBERT D                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7374          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7380          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6173-0   RES                    3365 ALYDAR                     ELSAWAH GAMAL M                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         257.50-
  02/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6124          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         309.00-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 5959          FR Trash        09/04/18              11.50         0.00         297.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5959          FR Trash        09/04/18              40.00-        0.00         297.50-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Trash        TOP CK 5989          FR Sewer        10/02/18               2.00-        0.00         299.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      257.50-
  03/04/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6159          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         309.00-
  04/01/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6193          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         360.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 5989          FR Trash        10/02/18              13.50         0.00         347.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 5989          FR Trash        10/02/18              38.00-        0.00         347.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 6023          FR Sewer        11/05/18               4.00-        0.00         351.00-
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6201          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         402.50-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                      360.50-
  06/03/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 6256          ONLINE LB                             51.50-        0.00         412.00-
    6174-0   RES                    3213 SILBURY                    FOURNIER SUSAN H                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2527844085    ONLINE LB                             55.55-        0.00           9.35-
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2527844085    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         55.55-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 2527844085    FR Trash        04/22/19               7.45         0.00          48.10-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 2527844085    FR Trash        04/22/19              42.00-        0.00          48.10-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        6.10-
    6175-0   RES                    3312 ALYDAR RD                  CORNELIO LIGAYA                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2142          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2156          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6176-0   RES                    3305 ALYDAR RD                  PROVIDENT HOMES/B STATION                                       
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6177-0   RES                    1345 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          DEVANZO EMMA R                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 539           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
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    6177-0   1345 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          Continued                                                                              
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 555           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6178-0   RES                    1025 WOODRUFF RD                CIOCI ROSANNE                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2148          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/17/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2179          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6179-0   RES                    1008 WOODRUFF RD                GRAVELLE JOSEPH H                                               
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995058        ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 995063        ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 995064        ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6180-0   RES                    1329 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          BATYKEFER EDWARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6181-0   RES                    3121 SILBURY HILL               TANEY DANIEL M TANEY KRISTA L                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 4920          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 4920          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 4920          FR Trash        03/29/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 4925          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6182-0   RES                    1225 DEVONSHIRE RD              FRASCH MARK J                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 888           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 892           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6183-0   RES                    3161 SILBURY HILL               XU, ZHIBIN                                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 124           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1303          OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6184-0   RES                    3172 SILBURY HILL               HALLE ANDREW                                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6184-0   3172 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6185-0   RES                    3112 PIPPEN LANE                KHODABUKUS ZAFIIRAH                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6186-0   RES                    1325 NORTHUMBERLAND ROAD        DONNELLY PATRICIA A                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          92.40 
    6187-0   RES                    1341 Northumberland Rd          FETZER WILLIAM R                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7138          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7193          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6188-0   RES                    910 Greenwood Circle            Edward Kulp                                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 488           DNB Elect payment                     52.50-        0.00          10.50-
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 488           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        0.00          52.50-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 488           FR Trash        03/15/19              10.50         0.00          42.00-
  04/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Trash        TOP CK 488           FR Trash        03/15/19              42.00-        0.00          42.00-
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                        0.00 
    6189-0   RES                    3117 Pippen Lane                CASALE FRANCIS B                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 326           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 165           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6190-0   RES                    3120 Pippen Lane                BOGUSZ EDWARD E                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 319           otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 323           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6191-0   RES                    1704 Beufort Court              LLOYD WILLIAM J JR                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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    6191-0   1704 Beufort Court              Continued                                                                              
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 202           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 208           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6192-0   RES                    1021 WOODRUFF RD                DEANGELIS DANIEL P                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1354          DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/29/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 227337        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 227338        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00          42.00-
    6194-0   RES                    3113 SILBURY HILL               KILEFNER BRET                                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/25/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK               Direct Withdrawal                     42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6195-0   RES                    3133 PIPPEN LANE                PADGEON MICHELLE                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7304          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7001          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6197-0   COM                    3151 E LINCOLN HWAY             RIVERROAD WASTE SOLUTIONS                                       
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 244533        OTC                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        30.00                       30.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 250527        otc                                   30.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6198-0   COM                    45 N BAILEY RD                  OH MY LUNCH                                                     
Trash:  4     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T02                                                        60.00                       60.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 1256          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    60.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T02                                                        60.00                       60.00 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 1271          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    60.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6201-0   RES                    3132 PIPPEN LANE                DEL NERO GREGORY M                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 118           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 119           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6202-0   RES                    3113 PIPPEN LANE                MACDONALD EDWARD                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    6202-0   3113 PIPPEN LANE                Continued                                                                              
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3067          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3088          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6203-0   RES                    3160 SILBURY HILL               BASHIOUM JACOB                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 0003          otc cks                               42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 182           OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6204-0                          3164 SILBURY HILL               KERRIGAN DANIEL                                                 
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 5537          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 5551          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6205-0   RES                    3116 PIPPEN LANE                LEVINE ELLEN H                                                  
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 47248585      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 47777372      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6206-0   RES                    3164 SILBURY HILL               B STATION CROSSING LLC                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6207-0   RES                    3141 PIPPEN LA                  SMITH KEVIN SMITH LAUREN E                                      
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7020          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         0.08           0.88 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.88 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7022          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.08-         42.00 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7022          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6208-0                          125 FOUNDRY                     MCGIBBONEY GEORGE R                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CS               OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CS               CASH                                  42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6209-0                          3168 SILBURY HILL               NGUYEN THACH N NGUYEN NGOC D                                    
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7830          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7834          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    6209-0   3168 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                                                              
  05/14/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7850          ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6210-0                          3137 PIPPEN LA                  MCERLEAN ANTHONY                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8155          ONLINE LB                             41.20-        0.00           0.80 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 8157          ONLINE LB                              0.80-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 8158          ONLINE DB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6211-0                          1212 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         MCMULLEN J MICHAEL                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    6212-0   RES                    3136 PIPPEN LA                  HARRIZ DONALD G CLINE SARAH                                     
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/25/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 2517471745    ONLINE LB                              5.15-        0.00           5.15-
  02/26/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Sewer        TOP CK 2517471745    FR Trash        01/25/19               5.15         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 2524107950    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 2531341109    ONLINE LB                             42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6213-0                          1361 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          CAHILL TERENCE CAHILL MARILYN                                   
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 3178          otc                                   42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 3194          otc                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6214-0                          3109 PIPPEN LA                  GOLDEN PATRICK M                                                
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/11/19 Overpayment    Trash        TRA CK 7324          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                     5.25-        0.00          36.75 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 7324          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           5.25-
  04/25/19 Appl Ovr 19  2 Sewer        TOP CK 7324          FR Trash        03/11/19               5.25         0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 7328          DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6215-0                          3128 PIPPEN LA                  COMPARATIVO JERRY U                                             
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 361           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 365           DNB ELECT PAYMENTS                    42.00-        0.00           0.00 
    6216-0                          3124 PIPPEN LA                  KOENIG COURTNEY NICOLE                                          
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 220926        OTC                                   42.00-        0.00           0.00 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
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Account Id   Type Section           Property Location               Bill To Name
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    6216-0   3124 PIPPEN LA                  Continued                                                                              
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  2 Trash        TRA CK 296           DNB Elect payment                     42.00-        4.20-          0.00 
    6218-0                          300 S LLOYD AVE                 PEPPELMAN ROBERT J                                              
Trash:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       42.00 
  04/01/19 Penalty  19  1 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
  05/01/19 Bill     19  2 Trash        T01                                                        42.00                       88.20 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Trash        TRA CK 17138761      ONLINE LB                             42.00-        4.20-         42.00 
  06/01/19 Penalty  19  2 Trash                             APPLY PENALTY                          0.00         4.20          46.20 
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Type    Accounts
Service       Prev Pen Bal  Prev Prin Bal        Minimum     Adjust Min   Bal Adj Prin       Pay Prin    Pay Penalty   Prin Balance
            Penalty Charge   Total Billed         Excess     Adjust Exc    Adj Penalty     Tr Overpay    Penalty Bal  Total Balance

           11
Trash                 0.00           0.00         840.00           0.00           0.00         856.75-         12.60-         42.00 
                     16.80         840.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          58.75           4.20          46.20 
 
COM       281
Trash                 0.00           0.00       1,620.00           0.00           0.00       1,587.00-          9.00-         33.00 
                     12.00       1,620.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           3.00          36.00 
20G                   0.00          40.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          40.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          40.00 
Trash-Total           0.00          40.00       1,620.00           0.00           0.00       1,587.00-          9.00-         73.00 
                     12.00       1,620.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           3.00          76.00 
 
IND         2
Trash                 0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
PC        635
Trash                 0.00       1,069.26-     53,088.00           0.00         965.00      51,225.86-        176.82-      1,854.09 
                    463.23      53,088.00           0.00           0.00           4.20-         96.21         282.21       2,136.30 
20G                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
Trash-Total           0.00       1,069.26-     53,088.00           0.00         965.00      51,225.86-        176.82-      1,854.09 
                    463.23      53,088.00           0.00           0.00           4.20-         96.21         282.21       2,136.30 
 
RES      4567
Trash                 7.47      10,750.64-    352,914.00           0.00         439.44     325,853.33-      2,835.69-     18,812.34 
                  7,612.73     352,914.00           0.00           0.00           0.53-      2,062.87       4,783.98      23,596.32 
20G                   0.00          94.45           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          94.45 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          94.45 
NST                   0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00 
                      0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00 
Trash-Total           7.47      10,656.19-    352,914.00          30.00         439.44     325,853.33-      2,835.69-     18,936.79 
                  7,612.73     352,944.00           0.00           0.00           0.53-      2,062.87       4,783.98      23,720.77 
 
All      5496
Trash                 7.47      11,819.90-    408,462.00           0.00       1,404.44     379,522.94-      3,034.11-     20,741.43 
                  8,104.76     408,462.00           0.00           0.00           4.73-      2,217.83       5,073.39      25,814.82 
20G                   0.00         134.45           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         134.45 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         134.45 
NST                   0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00 
                      0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00 
Trash-Total           7.47      11,685.45-    408,462.00          30.00       1,404.44     379,522.94-      3,034.11-     20,905.88 
                  8,104.76     408,492.00           0.00           0.00           4.73-      2,217.83       5,073.39      25,979.27 
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Year/Prd Range: 2019/ 1 to 2019/12                        Balance as of 12/31/18    Principal       11,685.45-
                                                                                    Penalty              7.47 
                                                                       Total Previous Balance                           11,677.98-
 
Calculated Charges                           Minimum              Excess               Total
T01  TRASH FEE                            406,392.00                0.00          406,392.00 
T02  IND RECYCLING                          2,070.00                0.00            2,070.00 
     Total Calculated Charges                                                                      408,462.00 
 
Billing Adjustments and Final Bills          Minimum              Excess               Total
NST  NSF FEE TRASH                             30.00                0.00               30.00 
     Total Billing Adjustments and Final Bills                                                          30.00 
          Total Billed                                                                                                 408,492.00 
 
Penalty Charged                              Penalty
    Trash                                   8,104.76 
          Total Penalty Charged                                                                                          8,104.76 
 
Collections                                Principal             Penalty               Total
TRA  TRASH PAYMENT                        379,522.94            3,034.11          382,557.05 
          Total Collections                                                                                      (     382,557.05 )
 
NSF Reversals                              Principal             Penalty               Total
          Total NSF Reversals                                                                                                0.00 
 
Balance Adjustments                        Principal             Penalty               Total
L07 Billing Correction                      1,407.00                0.00            1,407.00 
TR5 Penalty Correction                          4.40-               4.73-               9.13-
          Total Accrued Revenue/Write Off Balance Adjustments                                        1,397.87 
 
Transfer Overpayment Balance Adjustments                                                                                     
Trash        TOP TRANSFER OVERPAYMENT           1.84                0.00                1.84 
Trash Total                                                                             1.84 
          Total Transfer Overpay Balance Adjustments                                                     1.84 
          Total Balance Adjustments                                                                                      1,399.71 
 
Transfer Overpayments                      Principal             
Trash                                       2,217.83 
          Total Transfer Overpayments                                                                                    2,217.83 
 
Balance as of 06/19/19
     Credit Balance                                                                                 28,236.54-
     Debit Balance                                                                                  54,215.81 
 
     Penalty Balance                                                                                 5,073.39 
     Principal Balance                                                                              20,905.88 
          Total Balance                                                                                                 25,979.27 
 
NOTE: Prior Year/Period Principal and Penalty ARE included on this report.
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  Range: First                            to Last                                        Year/Prd Balance Only: N
   Year: 2019  to 2019                                 Account Type: First to Last            Report Type: Detail
 Period:  1    to 12                  Include Prior Year/Prd in Bal: Y                               
   Date: 01/01/19 to 06/18/19                      Include Zero Bal: Y                  
  Cycle: First to Last            Exclude Non-NSF Reversed Payments: N                       
Section: First to Last                                       Status: Active/Inactive           
  Print Service Debit/Credit Only: N
  Include Service Type:  Tax: Y
                                                       * Overpayment amount applied to periods outside the range is not displayed

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

       2 39-1-1.0                             T01       1541 FISHERVILLE RD               HAMMELL DIANE H TRUST HAMMELL DIANE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       143.37                      143.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.88                      168.25 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         24.38-        0.00         143.87 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              140.50-        0.00           3.37 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.87-        0.00           0.50 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
       3 39-1-2.0                             T01       1553 FISHERVILLE RD               PETRELLA FRANCIS R JR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       515.38                      515.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.42                      604.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.63-        0.00         517.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    505.07-        0.00          12.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00          10.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.31-        0.00           0.00 
       4 39-1-3.0                             T01       1557 FISHERVILLE RD               GROSS DANIEL C GROSS MELINDA R            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       524.34                      524.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.98                      615.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.16-        0.00         526.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    513.85-        0.00          12.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.49-        0.00           0.00 
       5 39-1-4.0                             T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    LYNCH ROBERT S & MARY F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         3.04                        3.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.53                        3.57 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01          0.52-        0.00           3.05 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                    2.98-        0.00           0.07 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.06-        0.00           0.01 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
       6 39-1-5.0                             T01       1498 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
       7 39-1-5.10                            T01       1505 FITZWILLIAM CRT              FERN ROBERT J FERN DIANE M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

       7 39-1-5.10                            1505 FITZWILLIAM CRT            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       635.48                      635.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.26                      745.74 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        108.06-        0.00         637.68 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              622.77-        0.00          14.91 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.71-        0.00           2.20 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00           0.00 
       8 39-1-5.20                            T01       1509 FITZWILLIAM CRT              PALMIERI JAMES LIVING TRUST PALMIER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.47                      608.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.58                      714.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        103.47-        0.00         610.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  596.30-        0.00          14.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           0.00 
       9 39-1-5.30                            T01       1513 FITZWILLIAM CRT              KASEE JENNIFER L KASEE JAMES T            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.08                      556.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.49                      652.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         94.56-        0.00         558.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       544.96-        0.00          13.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.12-        0.00           0.00 
      10 39-1-5.40                            T01       1517 FITZWILLIAM CRT              RIGOROSO BENEDETTO KEPLEY KIMBERLY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.90                      540.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.85                      634.75 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.97-        0.00         542.78 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              530.08-        0.00          12.70 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.82-        0.00           1.88 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00           0.00 
      11 39-1-5.50                            T01       1521 FITZWILLIAM CRT              MCCOMSEY BRIAN K & MARYLOU                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.82                      683.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.65                      802.47 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        116.28-        0.00         686.19 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              670.14-        0.00          16.05 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.68-        0.00           2.37 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00           0.00 
      12 39-1-5.60                            T01       1516 FITZWILLIAM CRT              WEAVER CHRISTOPHER L FIORENTINO ANN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       728.39                      728.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.38                      854.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        123.85-        0.00         730.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  713.82-        0.00          17.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.53-        0.00          14.57 
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Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

      12 39-1-5.60                            1516 FITZWILLIAM CRT            Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.57-        0.00           0.00 
      13 39-1-5.70                            T01       1512 FITZWILLIAM CRT              PIERCE KEVIN & DEBORAH LAKE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       612.07                      612.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.20                      718.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        104.07-        0.00         614.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  599.83-        0.00          14.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00          12.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           0.00 
      14 39-1-5.80                            T01       1508 FITZWILLIAM CRT              KITSON MICHAEL J & ANGELA R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       634.68                      634.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.12                      744.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01        107.91-        0.00         636.89 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  621.99-        0.00          14.90 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.69-        0.00           2.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00           0.00 
      15 39-1-5.90                            T01       1504 FITZWILLIAM CRT              SNYDER CHRISTOPHER JEREMIAH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       616.84                      616.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.03                      723.87 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651842        OTC                       F01        104.89-        0.00         618.98 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651842        OTC                                  604.50-        0.00          14.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.34-        0.00           2.14 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
      16 39-1-5.100                           T01       1498 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         CALN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5221 39-1-5.100-E                         TAX       1498 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         CALN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
      17 39-1-6.0                             T01       1504 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         BROWN CHAD KENNETH BROWN JOAN E  ET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.61                      595.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.34                      698.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        101.27-        0.00         597.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  583.70-        0.00          13.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           0.00 
      18 39-1-6.10                            T01       1506 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         WALTER DAVID B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.77                      677.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.60                      795.37 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 18014         OTC                       F01        115.25-        0.00         680.12 
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      18 39-1-6.10                            1506 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                             
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 18014         OTC                                  664.21-        0.00          15.91 
      19 39-1-6.20                            T01       1508 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         BERNARD KEVIN & NOEL                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.26                      545.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.61                      639.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.72-        0.00         547.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  534.35-        0.00          12.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.91-        0.00           0.00 
      20 39-1-7.0                             T01       1505 CHRISTMAN DR                 GIUNTA PIETRO N III GUINTA TERESA L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.41-        0.00          92.41-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              532.55-        0.00         624.96-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.87-        0.00         635.83-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00         637.71-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.42                       94.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.29                        0.00 
      21 39-1-7.10                            T01       1507 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         EZRAH CHARLES D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.25                      406.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.49                      476.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.09-        0.00         407.65 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              398.12-        0.00           9.53 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           1.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
      22 39-1-7.20                            T01       1713 FISHERVILLE RD               WOJCIECHOWSKI DAVID F & MARY ANN          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       692.64                      692.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.18                      812.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01        117.77-        0.00         695.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       678.79-        0.00          16.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.85-        0.00           0.00 
      23 39-1-7.30                            T01       1500 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         BUTLER JOHN PATRICK & AGNES M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       812.87                      812.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       141.04                      953.91 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        138.22-        0.00         815.69 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              796.61-        0.00          19.08 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.26-        0.00           2.82 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.82-        0.00           0.00 
      24 39-1-7.40                            T01       1501 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         CHARLES SYLVAN & CARMEN F                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       755.57                      755.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.10                      886.67 
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      24 39-1-7.40                            1501 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01        128.48-        0.00         758.19 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  740.46-        0.00          17.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.11-        0.00           2.62 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00           0.00 
      25 39-1-7.50                            T01       1503 CHRISTMAN DR                 GUY RONALD K & GISELLE V                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.36                      482.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.69                      566.05 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5411          OTC                       F01         83.69-        0.00         482.36 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5411          OTC                                  482.36-        0.00           0.00 
      26 39-1-7.60                            T01       1507 CHRISTMAN DR                 PHILLIPS ROBERT A & SUSAN M LENHART       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.10                      549.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.27                      644.37 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671272        OTC                       F01         95.27-        0.00         549.10 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671272        OTC                                  536.21-        0.00          12.89 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 673184        OTC                                   12.89-        0.00           0.00 
      27 39-1-7.70                            T01       1509 CHRISTMAN DR                 CHRISTMAN LAWRENCE C & VANESSA S          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       544.70                      544.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.51                      639.21 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         92.62-        0.00         546.59 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              533.81-        0.00          12.78 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.89-        0.00           1.89 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
      28 39-1-8.0                             T01       1715 FISHERVILLE RD               KROMER WILLIAM & EVELYN R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.54                      461.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.08                      541.62 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.08-        0.00         461.54 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              461.54-        0.00           0.00 
      29 39-1-9.10                            T01       2713 FISHERVILLE RD               POINIER ROBERT A & CAROL ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.82-        0.00          95.82-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              552.25-        0.00         648.07-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.27-        0.00         659.34-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00         661.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.52                       97.78-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.78                        0.00 
      30 39-1-10.0                            T01       2807 FISHERVILLE RD               BRIERLEY RUSSELL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       527.66                      527.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.55                      619.21 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6726          ONLINE LB                 F01         89.72-        0.00         529.49 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6726          ONLINE LB                            517.11-        0.00          12.38 
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      30 39-1-10.0                            2807 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                             
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.55-        0.00           1.83 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00           0.00 
      31 39-1-11.0                            T01       2811 FISHERVILLE RD               SVOKOS CONSTANTINE W & LAMBRINE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.37                      645.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.98                      757.35 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        109.74-        0.00         647.61 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              632.46-        0.00          15.15 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.91-        0.00           2.24 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00           0.00 
      32 39-1-11.10                           T01       2909 FISHERVILLE RD               PEGLER HERBERT R JR & MARY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.65                      315.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.77                      370.42 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 961132        OTC                       F01         53.67-        0.00         316.75 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 961132        OTC                                  309.34-        0.00           7.41 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.10 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
      33 39-1-12.0                            T01       3001 FISHERVILLE RD               CLEVELAND DAVID F DALY LISA E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.16                      215.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.33                      252.49 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.58-        0.00         215.91 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.86-        0.00           5.05 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.75 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           0.00 
      34 39-1-13.0                            T01       1309 N BAILEY RD                  GARNER INVESTMENTS LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.58                      352.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.18                      413.76 
      35 39-1-15.0                            T01       3401 FISHERVILLE RD               COYLE JOSEPH J & RENEE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.40                      486.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.40                      570.80 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 27258969      OTC                       F01         82.71-        0.00         488.09 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 27258969      OTC                                  476.67-        0.00          11.42 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.73-        0.00           1.69 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
      36 39-1-16.0                            T01       3511 FISHERVILLE RD               SMITH CHRISTOPHER K HARTLEY MARISA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       894.83                      894.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       155.26                    1,050.09 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01        152.16-        0.00         897.93 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  876.93-        0.00          21.00 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.90-        0.00           3.10 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 7    
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

      36 39-1-16.0                            3511 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                             
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.10-        0.00           0.00 
      37 39-1-17.0                            T01       1554 BONDSVILLE RD                DIFILIPPO PETER JR & PATRICIA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.42                      381.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.18                      447.60 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         64.86-        0.00         382.74 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              373.79-        0.00           8.95 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.63-        0.00           1.32 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
      38 39-1-18.0                            T01       1560 BONDSVILLE RD                PRINCE MATTHEW PRINCE RACHEL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      39 39-1-19.0                            T01       1550 BONDSVILLE RD                COSIMANO CHRISTINE MCELWEE CLAY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.96                      562.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.68                      660.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.73-        0.00         564.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  551.70-        0.00          13.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           0.00 
      40 39-1-20.0                            T01       3301 FISHERVILLE RD               SPANGENBERG JOHN W SPANGENBERG JOHA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.30                      511.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.72                      600.02 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.95-        0.00         513.07 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              501.07-        0.00          12.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           1.77 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
      41 39-1-21.0                            T01       3503 FISHERVILLE RD               SHARPLEY BRANDON C WILDER JOYCE L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.34                      219.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.06                      257.40 
      42 39-1-22.0                            T01  R    3707 FISHERVILLE RD               GAMBONE MICHAEL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.50                      495.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.97                      581.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.25-        0.00         497.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    485.59-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.91-        0.00           0.00 
      43 39-1-23.0                            T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    DEETS CHRISTOPHER M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.95-        0.00           3.95-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               22.74-        0.00          26.69-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.46-        0.00          27.15-
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      43 39-1-23.0                            FISHERVILLE RD                  Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.08-        0.00          27.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        23.20                        4.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.03                        0.00 
      44 39-1-24.0                            T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    DEETS CHRISTOPHER M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.95-        0.00           3.95-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               22.74-        0.00          26.69-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.46-        0.00          27.15-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.08-        0.00          27.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        23.20                        4.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.03                        0.00 
      45 39-1-25.0                            T01       3740 E FISHERVILLE RD             DAVIDSON RONALD CRAIG KENWORTHY MIC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      46 39-1-26.0                            T01       3724 FISHERVILLE RD               PRICE KATHLEEN E DEETS                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       809.73                      809.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.50                      950.23 
      47 39-1-27.0                            T01       1128 OSBORNE RD                   BARRON RONALD BIDERMAN MARSHA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.40                      548.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.15                      643.55 
      48 39-1-27.10                           T01       1132 OSBORNE RD                   GEYER GREGORY J & STEPHANIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       107.06                      107.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.58                      125.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         18.21-        0.00         107.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  104.92-        0.00           2.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.37-        0.00           2.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.14-        0.00           0.00 
      49 39-1-27.20                           T01       1130 OSBORNE RD                   MCCLAM WILLARD & MAZZIE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,299.79                    1,299.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       225.53                    1,525.32 
      50 39-1-27.30                           T01       1126 OSBORNE RD                   GAUDETTE GARY M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       665.98                      665.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.55                      781.53 
      51 39-1-27.40                           T01       1124 OSBORNE RD                   MANGO ANGELO & SYLVIA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7284          OTC                       F01         96.47-        0.00          96.47-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7284          OTC                                  555.97-        0.00         652.44-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00         663.79-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00         665.76-
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      51 39-1-27.40                           1124 OSBORNE RD                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.32                       98.44-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.44                        0.00 
      52 39-1-28.0                            T01       1030 OSBORNE RD                   ANDERSON JOANNE C & WILLIAM G III         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       791.61                      791.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       137.35                      928.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        134.60-        0.00         794.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  775.78-        0.00          18.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.75-        0.00          15.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.83-        0.00           0.00 
      53 39-1-28.10                           T01       1003 OSBORNE RD                   STRINGER FRANCIS M & JANE A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2675          OTC                       F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2675          OTC                                  233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
      54 39-1-29.0                            T01       1101 BONDSVILLE RD                MULLEN ARTHUR & JANENE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.90                      517.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.86                      607.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.06-        0.00         519.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    507.54-        0.00          12.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.36-        0.00           0.00 
      55 39-1-30.0                            T01       1311 BONDSVILLE RD                THOMPSON GERALD A JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.65                      391.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.96                      459.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.60-        0.00         393.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    383.82-        0.00           9.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.83-        0.00           0.00 
      56 39-1-31.0                            T01       1315 BONDSVILLE RD                DIMPTER EDWARD C & JOANNE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.89                      267.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.48                      314.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5619          otc                       F01         45.55-        0.00         268.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5619          otc                                  262.53-        0.00           6.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
      57 39-1-32.0                            T01  R    1309 BONDSVILLE RD                FERDMAN PROPERTIES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        98.35                       98.35 
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      57 39-1-32.0                            1309 BONDSVILLE RD              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.06                      115.41 
      58 39-1-33.0                            T01       1309 BONDSVILLE RD                FERDMAN PROPERTIES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       342.38                      342.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.41                      401.79 
      59 39-1-33.10                           T01       1375 BONDSVILLE RD                FERDMAN PROPERTIES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        86.59                       86.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.02                      101.61 
      60 39-1-34.0                            T01       1375 BONDSVILLE RD                STORY KEITH B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      61 39-1-35.0                            T01       1451 BONDSVILLE RD                STORY KEITH B & ARLENE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
      62 39-1-36.0                            T01       1501 BONDSVILLE RD                STORY KEITH B & ARLENE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.77                      299.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.01                      351.78 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.97-        0.00         300.81 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              293.77-        0.00           7.04 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.00-        0.00           1.04 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
      63 39-1-37.0                            T01  R    1100 OSBORNE RD                   SAI TEMPLE INC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.37-        0.00          38.37-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              221.19-        0.00         259.56-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.51-        0.00         264.07-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00         264.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       225.70                       39.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.16                        0.00 
    5171 39-1-37.0-E                          T01       1100 OSBORNE RD                   SAI TEMPLE INC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
      64 39-1-37.10                           T01       1114 OSBORNE RD                   SCARFO ROY & CAROL A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.53                      617.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.15                      724.68 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99327168      OTC                       F01        105.01-        0.00         619.67 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99327168      OTC                                  605.18-        0.00          14.49 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.35-        0.00           2.14 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
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      65 39-1-37.1A                           T01       1112 OSBORNE RD                   BRUNNER STEVEN L & SUSAN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.32                      666.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.61                      781.93 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1001          OTC                       F01        115.61-        0.00         666.32 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1001          OTC                                  666.32-        0.00           0.00 
      66 39-1-37.20                           T01       1122 OSBORNE RD                   SIPLE ROY JOSEPH & BARBARA S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       800.67                      800.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.92                      939.59 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136449    OTC                       F01        136.14-        0.00         803.45 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136449    OTC                                  784.66-        0.00          18.79 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.01-        0.00           2.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00           0.00 
      67 39-1-38.0                            T01       4109 EDGES MILL RD                GEMBERLING GREG A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.63                      627.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.90                      736.53 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.72-        0.00         629.81 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              615.08-        0.00          14.73 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.55-        0.00           2.18 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00           0.00 
      68 39-1-38.10                           T01       4107 EDGES MILL RD                HAMMETT JAMES R JR & DEBRA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.92                      570.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.06                      669.98 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         99.06-        0.00         570.92 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              570.92-        0.00           0.00 
      69 39-1-38.20                           T01       4105 EDGES MILL RD                MCLUCAS JOHN J MCLUCAS RUTH M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        165.21-        0.00         165.21-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              952.23-        0.00       1,117.44-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.43-        0.00       1,136.87-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.38-        0.00       1,140.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       971.66                      168.59-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       168.59                        0.00 
      70 39-1-38.30                           T01  R    4103 EDGES MILL RD                MCLUCAS JOHN MCLUCAS RUTH                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         29.07-        0.00          29.07-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              167.54-        0.00         196.61-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.42-        0.00         200.03-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.59-        0.00         200.62-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       170.96                       29.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.66                        0.00 
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      71 39-1-39.0                            T01       4215 EDGES MILL RD                COLBURN JOSEPH T & DEBORAH W              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.39                      420.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.94                      493.33 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         71.48-        0.00         421.85 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              411.98-        0.00           9.87 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           1.46 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
      72 39-1-40.0                            T01       4101 EDGES MILL RD                MONTGOMERY MARK W                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.48                      269.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.76                      316.24 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 730           otc                       F01         45.83-        0.00         270.41 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 730           otc                                  264.09-        0.00           6.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.93 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
      73 39-1-41.0                            T01       4019 EDGES MILL RD                COUGHLAN KEVIN B COUGHLAN DAWN F          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.43                      397.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.96                      466.39 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15140296      OTC                       F01         67.58-        0.00         398.81 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15140296      OTC                                  389.48-        0.00           9.33 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
      74 39-1-42.0                            T01       931 BONDSVILLE RD                 CALLAHAN PETER F X & CATHERINE E MC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.54                      560.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.26                      657.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.31-        0.00         562.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    549.33-        0.00          13.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.21-        0.00           0.00 
      75 39-1-43.0                            T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.24                      256.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.46                      300.70 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.57-        0.00         257.13 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              251.12-        0.00           6.01 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.89 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
      76 39-1-44.10                           T01       1432 BALMORAL RD                  TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORP       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.07                      100.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.36                      117.43 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         17.01-        0.00         100.42 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               98.07-        0.00           2.35 
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      76 39-1-44.10                           1432 BALMORAL RD                Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.00-        0.00           0.35 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
      77 39-1-45.0                            T01       1216 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         VAIL RICHARD J MORRIS PATRICIA L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       715.11                      715.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.08                      839.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        121.60-        0.00         717.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  700.81-        0.00          16.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.48-        0.00          14.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.30-        0.00           0.00 
      78 39-1-45.10                           T01       1224 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         GUERRI ROBERT W JR & DENISE A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.16                      521.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.43                      611.59 
      79 39-1-45.20                           T01       1222 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MANCINI JOHN V & MELODY A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.57                      398.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.16                      467.73 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         67.78-        0.00         399.95 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              390.60-        0.00           9.35 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.97-        0.00           1.38 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
      80 39-1-45.30                           T01       1220 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MCGUIGAN JAMES D JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.19                      338.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.68                      396.87 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.50-        0.00         339.37 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              331.43-        0.00           7.94 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.76-        0.00           1.18 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
      81 39-1-45.40                           T01       CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD              MCGUIGAN JAMES D JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       110.83                      110.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.23                      130.06 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.85-        0.00         111.21 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              108.61-        0.00           2.60 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.22-        0.00           0.38 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
      82 39-1-46.0                            T01       1110 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         WILLIAMS DALE W & JUDITH L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.70                      456.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.24                      535.94 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.65-        0.00         458.29 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              447.57-        0.00          10.72 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.13-        0.00           1.59 
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      82 39-1-46.0                            1110 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                             
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
      83 39-1-46.10                           T01       1012 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         BUTLER EDWARD D & NORALEE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.72                      438.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.12                      514.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.59-        0.00         440.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  429.95-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
      84 39-1-46.20                           T01       1100 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         ETTIEN MICHAEL T & DIANE BLAKELY          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.39                      431.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.85                      506.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.36-        0.00         432.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       422.76-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           0.00 
      85 39-1-46.30                           T01       1102 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MILLER ROBERT T & ELIZABETH ANN W         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.11                      433.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.15                      508.26 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.64-        0.00         434.62 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              424.45-        0.00          10.17 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           1.51 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
      86 39-1-46.40                           T01       1104 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         CAMPBELL WILLIAM H & LENA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.51                      414.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.92                      486.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.48-        0.00         415.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  406.22-        0.00           9.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.29-        0.00           0.00 
      87 39-1-46.50                           T01       1106 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         EDWARDS CHARLES R II & AMIE L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.15                      421.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.07                      494.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.61-        0.00         422.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.73-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
      88 39-1-46.60                           T01       1108 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         HARE MAURICE H & JUDITH L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.72                      438.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.12                      514.84 
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      88 39-1-46.60                           1108 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.59-        0.00         440.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       429.95-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
      89 39-1-46.70                           T01       5 GRANGER LA                      HESS JAY M JR HESS MARLENE A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.57                      582.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.08                      683.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97874464      OTC                       F01         99.06-        0.00         584.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97874464      OTC                                  570.92-        0.00          13.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.65-        0.00           2.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
      90 39-1-46.80                           T01       3 GRANGER LA                      SCHAPPEL RICHARD N & JILL                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       479.42                      479.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.18                      562.60 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0099611796    OTC                       F01         83.18-        0.00         479.42 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0099611796    OTC                                  479.42-        0.00           0.00 
      91 39-1-46.90                           T01       1 GRANGER LA                      TUNNEY ROBERT P JR & CHRISTINA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.12                      448.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.75                      525.87 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.19-        0.00         449.68 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              439.16-        0.00          10.52 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.96-        0.00           1.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
      92 39-1-46.100                          T01       2 GRANGER LA                      DEFROSCIA THOMAS P & PATRICIA G           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.01                      445.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.21                      522.22 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.67-        0.00         446.55 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              436.11-        0.00          10.44 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.90-        0.00           1.54 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
      93 39-1-46.110                          T01       4 GRANGER LA                      HOLLADAY PATRICK D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.69                      464.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.63                      545.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.01-        0.00         466.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.40-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
      94 39-1-46.120                          T01       6 GRANGER LA                      CAZILLE ANTHONY J & VERONICA A CAZI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.77                      433.77 
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      94 39-1-46.120                          6 GRANGER LA                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.26                      509.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.76-        0.00         435.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.09-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00           0.00 
      95 39-1-46.130                          T01       8 GRANGER LA                      TROTMAN KAREN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.61                      485.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.26                      569.87 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.57-        0.00         487.30 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              475.90-        0.00          11.40 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.71-        0.00           1.69 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
      96 39-1-46.140                          T01       10 GRANGER LA                     ALLEGRETTO EDMOND W JR ALLEGRETTO J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.51                      575.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.86                      675.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.86-        0.00         577.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    564.00-        0.00          13.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.51-        0.00           0.00 
      97 39-1-46.150                          T01       12 GRANGER LA                     CADMUS BETTY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.09                      423.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.41                      496.50 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.94-        0.00         424.56 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              414.63-        0.00           9.93 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.46-        0.00           1.47 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
      98 39-1-47.0                            T01       911 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          MIDDLECAMP AMY BUDA AMY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.60                      349.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.66                      410.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.44-        0.00         350.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       342.61-        0.00           8.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.99-        0.00           0.00 
      99 39-1-48.0                            T01       913 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          THOMAS DANIEL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.61                      376.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.35                      441.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.04-        0.00         377.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  369.08-        0.00           8.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00           0.00 
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     100 39-1-49.0                            T01       1003 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MARASCO SANDRA K                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.88                      617.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.21                      725.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.07-        0.00         620.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    605.52-        0.00          14.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.36-        0.00           0.00 
     101 39-1-50.0                            T01       1005 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         GARBARINO TIMOTHY W                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.16                      364.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.19                      427.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.92-        0.00         365.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.88-        0.00           8.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           0.00 
     102 39-1-51.0                            T01       1009 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         NORTHEIMER GARY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.05                      679.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.82                      796.87 
     103 39-1-52.0                            T01       1109 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MARCH GEORGE P & GENEVIEVE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.53                      446.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.48                      524.01 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         75.93-        0.00         448.08 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              437.60-        0.00          10.48 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           1.55 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
     104 39-1-53.0                            T01       1115 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MOORE DENNIS C & COLLEEN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.01                      420.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.88                      492.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.42-        0.00         421.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       411.61-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00           0.00 
     105 39-1-54.0                            T01       1117 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         ETTIEN KENNETH R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       342.86                      342.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.49                      402.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.30-        0.00         344.05 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       336.00-        0.00           8.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           6.86 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           0.00 
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     106 39-1-55.0                            T01       1209 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         HENDRICKS THOMAS E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.84                      421.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.19                      495.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.73-        0.00         423.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.40-        0.00           9.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.44-        0.00           0.00 
     107 39-1-56.0                            T01       1217 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         COONEY PETER M COONEY MARGARET M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.23                      438.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.04                      514.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.51-        0.00         439.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.47-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.76-        0.00           0.00 
     108 39-1-57.0                            T01       1219 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MORRIS JESSICA MARCHESE ANDREW            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.05                      411.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.32                      482.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.89-        0.00         412.48 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       402.83-        0.00           9.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.22 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
    5208 39-1-57.0-E                          T01       1219 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         MORRIS JESSICA & MARCHESE ANDREW          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     109 39-1-58.0                            T01       1221 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         THOMAS ASHLEY A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.43                      348.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.46                      408.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.25-        0.00         349.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.46-        0.00           8.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.97-        0.00           0.00 
     110 39-1-59.0                            T01       1223 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         GUTHRIE RALPH L & ADA J REVOCABLE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.20-        0.00          64.20-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              369.99-        0.00         434.19-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00         441.74-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00         443.05-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.54                       65.51-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.51                        0.00 
     111 39-1-60.0                            T01       1227 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.64                      277.64 
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     111 39-1-60.0                            1227 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.17                      325.81 
     112 39-1-61.0                            T01       1710 FISHERVILLE RD               SWANSON DOUGLAS SWANSON ANNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.71                      376.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.36                      442.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.05-        0.00         378.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  369.18-        0.00           8.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00           0.00 
     113 39-1-61.10                           T01       1712 FISHERVILLE RD               DRILLER HENRY & MARGARET M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.31                      344.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.74                      404.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         58.55-        0.00         345.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  337.42-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00           0.00 
     114 39-1-62.0                            T01  R    1225 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         EBERT BERNADETTE STEWART GLENN F ET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.68                      585.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.62                      687.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         99.58-        0.00         587.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  573.97-        0.00          13.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           0.00 
     115 39-1-63.0                            T01       1714 FISHERVILLE RD               LAIRD LEWIS JR & CAROLYN K                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.22-        0.00          60.22-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              347.05-        0.00         407.27-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00         414.35-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00         415.58-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.13                       61.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.45                        0.00 
     116 39-1-63.10                           T01       1718 FISHERVILLE RD               SVOKOS PETER & EUTERPE C                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.61                      461.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.09                      541.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         78.49-        0.00         463.21 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  452.38-        0.00          10.83 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           1.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
     117 39-1-64.0                            T01       2808 FISHERVILLE RD               STEVENSON DYAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       502.48                      502.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.19                      589.67 
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     117 39-1-64.0                            2808 FISHERVILLE RD             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.45-        0.00         504.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    492.43-        0.00          11.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.05-        0.00           0.00 
     118 39-1-65.0                            T01       2906 FISHERVILLE RD               CAVANAUGH ROBERT & CARLA RUSSELL          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.19                      584.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.36                      685.55 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.33-        0.00         586.22 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              572.51-        0.00          13.71 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.68-        0.00           2.03 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
     119 39-1-66.0                            T01       2908 FISHERVILLE RD               GILPERT RICHARD E & LYNNE B               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.74                      556.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.60                      653.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.66-        0.00         558.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  545.61-        0.00          13.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.13-        0.00           0.00 
     120 39-1-66.10                           T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    NORTHEIMER GARY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       121.03                      121.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.00                      142.03 
     121 39-1-67.0                            T01  R    1007 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         NORTHEIMER GARY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.67                      581.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.93                      682.60 
     122 39-1-67.10                           T01  R    2910 FISHERVILLE RD               SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       881.10                      881.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       152.88                    1,033.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        149.82-        0.00         884.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       863.48-        0.00          20.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.06-        0.00          17.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.62-        0.00           0.00 
     123 39-1-68.10                           T01       3000 FISHERVILLE RD               DIMATTEO ALBERT P & ROCHELLE E            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2107          OTC                       F01        103.89-        0.00         103.89-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2107          OTC                                  598.77-        0.00         702.66-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.22-        0.00         714.88-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00         717.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       610.99                      106.01-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.01                        0.00 
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     124 39-1-69.0                            T01       3006 FISHERVILLE RD               ZEBROWSKI BARBARA B & MICHAEL A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       579.49                      579.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.55                      680.04 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         98.54-        0.00         581.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       567.90-        0.00          13.60 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.59 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.59-        0.00           0.00 
     125 39-1-70.0                            T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    ZEBROWSKI BARBARA B & MICHAEL             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       103.64                      103.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.98                      121.62 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         17.62-        0.00         104.00 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       101.57-        0.00           2.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.36-        0.00           2.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.07-        0.00           0.00 
     126 39-1-71.0                            T01       1208 N BAILEY RD                  SHAFFER CRAIG W                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.62                      356.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.88                      418.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.64-        0.00         357.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       349.49-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           0.00 
     127 39-1-72.0                            T01       1206 N BAILEY RD                  MACNEILL DEVIN R & ANDREA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.99                      389.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.67                      457.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.32-        0.00         391.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  382.19-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           0.00 
     128 39-1-73.0                            T01       1204 N BAILEY RD                  SAUNDERS LINDA B & JAMES                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.46                      372.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.63                      437.09 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.34-        0.00         373.75 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.01-        0.00           8.74 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           1.29 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
     129 39-1-74.0                            T01       1202 N BAILEY RD                  TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       109.07                      109.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.92                      127.99 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         18.54-        0.00         109.45 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              106.89-        0.00           2.56 
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     129 39-1-74.0                            1202 N BAILEY RD                Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.18-        0.00           0.38 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
     130 39-1-75.0                            T01       1112 N BAILEY RD                  BURNS B KEITH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.93                      416.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.34                      489.27 
     131 39-1-76.0                            T01       1110 N BAILEY RD                  BURNS B KEITH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.56                      359.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.39                      421.95 
     132 39-1-77.0                            T01       1108 N BAILEY RD                  SIMMONS ERNEST H JR SIMMONS MARCIA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.52                      394.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.45                      462.97 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.08-        0.00         395.89 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              386.63-        0.00           9.26 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           1.37 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    5222 39-1-77.10                           TAX                                         MCDAID BRIAN  MCDAID SUSAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       116.60                      116.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.23                      136.83 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         19.82-        0.00         117.01 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              114.27-        0.00           2.74 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.33-        0.00           0.41 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.41-        0.00           0.00 
    5223 39-1-77.20                           TAX       1108 N BAILEY RD                  MCDAID BRIAN MCDAID SUSAN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       141.22                      141.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.50                      165.72 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         24.01-        0.00         141.71 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              138.40-        0.00           3.31 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.82-        0.00           0.49 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.49-        0.00           0.00 
     133 39-1-78.0                            T01       1106 N BAILEY RD                  DIDOMENICO DANA C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.66                      406.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.56                      477.22 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1159          OTC                       F01         69.15-        0.00         408.07 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1159          OTC                                  398.53-        0.00           9.54 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           1.41 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
     134 39-1-78.10                           T01       1104 N BAILEY RD                  MORROW ROBERT C II                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     134 39-1-78.10                           1104 N BAILEY RD                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       703.43                      703.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       122.05                      825.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        119.61-        0.00         705.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       689.36-        0.00          16.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.44-        0.00          14.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.07-        0.00           0.00 
     135 39-1-79.0                            T01       1014 N BAILEY RD                  BAKER HARLEY W & SUSAN M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.80                      405.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.41                      476.21 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.01-        0.00         407.20 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              397.68-        0.00           9.52 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           1.40 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
     136 39-1-80.0                            T01       1012 N BAILEY RD                  STOLTENBERG ADAM L VANLEW LINDSAY K       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.96                      365.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.50                      429.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         62.23-        0.00         367.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       358.64-        0.00           8.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.32-        0.00           0.00 
     137 39-1-81.0                            T01       1010 N BAILEY RD                  NEARHOOD RICHARD LEE & JUDY ROSEBER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.22                      359.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.33                      421.55 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.08-        0.00         360.47 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       352.04-        0.00           8.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.18 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
     138 39-1-82.0                            T01       3401 KINGS HWY                    CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       774.25                      774.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       134.34                      908.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                   774.25-                     134.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                   134.34-                       0.00 
     139 39-1-82.10                           T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        71.20                       71.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.35                       83.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                    71.20-                      12.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                    12.35-                       0.00 
     140 39-1-82.20                           T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        63.87                       63.87 
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     140 39-1-82.20                           KINGS HWY                       Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.08                       74.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                    63.87-                      11.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                    11.08-                       0.00 
     141 39-1-83.0                            T01       3515 KINGS HWY                    COOPER CHARLOTTE B                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,447.23                    2,447.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       424.62                    2,871.85 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        416.12-        0.00       2,455.73 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,398.29-        0.00          57.44 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        48.94-        0.00           8.50 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.50-        0.00           0.00 
     142 39-1-83.10                           T01       3513 KINGS HWY                    TALUCCI VINCENT M JR & CARIN L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.35                      429.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.50                      503.85 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCBOX                    F01         73.01-        0.00         430.84 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCBOX                               420.76-        0.00          10.08 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.59-        0.00           1.49 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
     143 39-1-83.20                           T01       3502 FISHERVILLE RD               GARRETT JONATHAN & SANDRA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.90                      491.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.35                      577.25 
  04/26/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                    0.01-        0.00         577.24 
  04/26/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                    0.01         0.00         577.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 77197259      OTC                       F01         83.64-        0.00         493.61 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                  482.06-        0.00          11.55 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.84-        0.00           1.71 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
     144 39-1-84.0                            T01       FISHERVILLE RD                    FLUCK THOMAS D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.23                        9.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.60                       10.83 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4605          OTC                       F01          1.56-        0.00           9.27 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4605          OTC                                    9.05-        0.00           0.22 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.04 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
     145 39-1-85.0                            T01  R    1506 BONDSVILLE RD                FLUCK THOMAS D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.02                      449.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.91                      526.93 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4605          OTC                       F01         76.35-        0.00         450.58 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4605          OTC                                  440.04-        0.00          10.54 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           1.56 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
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     146 39-1-86.0                            T01       1504 BONDSVILLE RD                FLUCK THOMAS D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.75                      265.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.11                      311.86 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4605          OTC                       F01         45.19-        0.00         266.67 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4605          OTC                                  260.43-        0.00           6.24 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.92 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
     147 39-1-87.0                            T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     COOPER CHARLOTTE B                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        11.79                       11.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.05                       13.84 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.01-        0.00          11.83 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               11.55-        0.00           0.28 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.24-        0.00           0.04 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
     148 39-1-88.0                            T01  R    1350 BONDSVILLE RD                BEAVER CREEK PARTNERS LLC                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       806.68                      806.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.97                      946.65 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014          otc                       F01        137.17-        0.00         809.48 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014          otc                                  790.55-        0.00          18.93 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.13-        0.00           2.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.80-        0.00           0.00 
     149 39-1-89.0                            T01       3623 KINGS HWY                    COOPER CHARLOTTE B                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       988.57                      988.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       171.53                    1,160.10 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        168.10-        0.00         992.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              968.80-        0.00          23.20 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.77-        0.00           3.43 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.43-        0.00           0.00 
     150 39-1-90.0                            T01       3623 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS LEON H & VIRGINIA MAE ETAL         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,547.97                    1,547.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       268.59                    1,816.56 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        263.22-        0.00       1,553.34 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            1,517.01-        0.00          36.33 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        30.96-        0.00           5.37 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.37-        0.00           0.00 
     151 39-1-91.0                            T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       932.28                      932.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       161.76                    1,094.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                   932.28-                     161.76 
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     151 39-1-91.0                            KINGS HWY                       Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                   161.76-                       0.00 
     152 39-1-91.0-E                          T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     153 39-1-92.0                            T01       3450 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         6.02                        6.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.04                        7.06 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          1.02-        0.00           6.04 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                                5.90-        0.00           0.14 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.12-        0.00           0.02 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.00 
     154 39-1-92.10                           T01       3540 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.03                        9.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.57                       10.60 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          1.54-        0.00           9.06 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                                8.85-        0.00           0.21 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.03 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         PUBLIC UTIL CONNECT                    3.29                        3.29 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         PUBLIC UTIL CONNECT                   18.98                       22.27 
     155 39-1-92.1A                           T01       3570 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       179.92                      179.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.22                      211.14 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         30.60-        0.00         180.54 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              176.32-        0.00           4.22 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.60-        0.00           0.62 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.62-        0.00           0.00 
     156 39-1-92.20                           T01       KINGS HWY                         FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.73                        0.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.13                        0.86 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          0.12-        0.00           0.74 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                                0.72-        0.00           0.02 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.01-        0.00           0.01 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
     157 39-1-93.0                            T01       3500 KINGS HWY                    AMORIELLO JOSEPH & DOROTHY MARION         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.09                      338.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.66                      396.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         57.48-        0.00         339.27 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  331.33-        0.00           7.94 
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     157 39-1-93.0                            3500 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.76-        0.00           1.18 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
     158 39-1-94.0                            T01       3506 KINGS HWY                    ANDERSON A J & HELEN K                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.82                      402.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.89                      472.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.50-        0.00         404.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       394.76-        0.00           9.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
     159 39-1-95.0                            T01       3510 KINGS HWY                    APICHELLA FRANCIS P & SHARON L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.95                      263.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.80                      309.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.88-        0.00         264.87 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              258.67-        0.00           6.20 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.28-        0.00           0.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
     160 39-1-96.0                            T01       3510 A KINGS HWY                  APICHELLA FRANCIS P & SHARON L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.30                      241.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.87                      283.17 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         41.04-        0.00         242.13 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              236.47-        0.00           5.66 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.83 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
     161 39-1-97.0                            T01  R    3514 KINGS HWY                    KERNS BARBARA G                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.56-        0.00          54.56-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              314.41-        0.00         368.97-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.42-        0.00         375.39-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00         376.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.83                       55.67-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.67                        0.00 
     162 39-1-98.0                            T01       3516 KINGS HWY                    MILLER JOSEPH E JR & JOAN M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.56                      322.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.97                      378.53 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.85-        0.00         323.68 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              316.11-        0.00           7.57 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.45-        0.00           1.12 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
     163 39-1-99.0                            T01       3518 KINGS HWY                    PROJECT #CPA LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.56                      433.56 
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     163 39-1-99.0                            3518 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.23                      508.79 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         73.72-        0.00         435.07 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              424.89-        0.00          10.18 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.67-        0.00           1.51 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
     164 39-1-100.0                           T01       3640 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS LEON H & VIRGINIA MAE ETAL         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       960.70                      960.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       166.69                    1,127.39 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        163.35-        0.00         964.04 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              941.49-        0.00          22.55 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.21-        0.00           3.34 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.34-        0.00           0.00 
     165 39-1-101.0                           T01       3650 KINGS HWY                    FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       106.68                      106.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.51                      125.19 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         18.14-        0.00         107.05 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              104.55-        0.00           2.50 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.13-        0.00           0.37 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.37-        0.00           0.00 
     166 39-1-102.0                           T01       KINGS HWY                         FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        31.12                       31.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         5.40                       36.52 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          5.29-        0.00          31.23 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               30.50-        0.00           0.73 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.62-        0.00           0.11 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.11-        0.00           0.00 
     167 39-1-102.10                          T01       3623 B KINGS HWY                  FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       715.67                      715.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.18                      839.85 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        121.69-        0.00         718.16 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              701.36-        0.00          16.80 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.31-        0.00           2.49 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.49-        0.00           0.00 
     168 39-1-103.0                           T01       1200 BONDSVILLE RD                FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        12.52                       12.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.17                       14.69 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          2.13-        0.00          12.56 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               12.27-        0.00           0.29 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.25-        0.00           0.04 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
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     169 39-1-104.0                           T01       1100 BONDSVILLE RD                FALLON ROBERT E FALLON DANIEL R           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.67                      679.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.93                      797.60 
     170 39-1-105.0                           T01  R    1002 BONDSVILLE RD                DARLINGTON GREGORY & JONI C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       988.26                      988.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       171.47                    1,159.73 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995015        OTC                       F01        168.05-        0.00         991.68 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995015        OTC                                  968.49-        0.00          23.19 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.77-        0.00           3.42 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.42-        0.00           0.00 
     171 39-1-106.0                           T01       930 BONDSVILLE RD                 NORTHEIMER GARY L RAO NINY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.92                      376.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.40                      442.32 
     172 39-1-106.10                          T01       KINGS HWY                         FADDIS FAMILY CHARITABLE REMAINDER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         2.42                        2.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.42                        2.84 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          0.41-        0.00           2.43 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                                2.37-        0.00           0.06 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.05-        0.00           0.01 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
    5177 39-1-106.20                          T01       890 BONDSVILLE RD                 RAO NINY NORTHEIMER GARY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.42                      273.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.44                      320.86 
     173 39-1-107.0                           T01       710 W BONDSVILLE RD               ZITTLE KATHY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.25                      384.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.67                      450.92 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.34-        0.00         385.58 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              376.56-        0.00           9.02 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.69-        0.00           1.33 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
     174 39-1-108.0                           T01       700 BONDSVILLE RD                 TAYLOR WILLIAM S & SHARON L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.79                      549.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.39                      645.18 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.49-        0.00         551.69 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              538.79-        0.00          12.90 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           1.90 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00           0.00 
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     175 39-1-108.10                          T01       626 BONDSVILLE RD                 HUTELMYER JOHN CLARK CAROL A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.81                      396.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.85                      465.66 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.48-        0.00         398.18 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.87-        0.00           9.31 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.94-        0.00           1.37 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
     176 39-1-110.0                           T01       624 W BONDSVILLE RD               KEEN MARK                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.45                      491.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.27                      576.72 
     177 39-1-111.0                           T01       614 W BONDSVILLE RD               TUKLOFF STACY L TUKLOFF SCOTT C           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.89                      242.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.14                      285.03 
     178 39-1-112.0                           T01  R    851 BONDSVILLE RD                 MOORE LAWRENCE S & BEVERLY E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.55                      331.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.53                      389.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.38-        0.00         332.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       324.92-        0.00           7.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.63-        0.00           0.00 
    5178 39-1-112.10                          T01       849 BONDSVILLE RD                 EDGE FAMILY REAL ESTATE CO LLC            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        87.80                       87.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.23                      103.03 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         14.93-        0.00          88.10 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               86.04-        0.00           2.06 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.76-        0.00           0.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           0.00 
     179 39-1-113.0                           T01       4020 EDGES MILL RD                JENNINGS LEAH & JOHN J                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.89                      513.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.17                      603.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.39-        0.00         515.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    503.61-        0.00          12.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.28-        0.00           0.00 
     180 39-1-114.0                           T01       4102 EDGES MILL RD                4102 ASSOCIATES LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,064.96                    3,064.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       531.80                    3,596.76 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 221398        OTC                       F01        521.16-        0.00       3,075.60 
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     180 39-1-114.0                           4102 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 221398        OTC                                3,003.66-        0.00          71.94 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        61.30-        0.00          10.64 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         10.64-        0.00           0.00 
     181 39-1-114.10                          T01       4060 EDGES MILL RD                G ANTONINI REALTY INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.69                      270.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.97                      317.66 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.03-        0.00         271.63 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              265.28-        0.00           6.35 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.41-        0.00           0.94 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
     182 39-1-115.0                           T01       1121 WOODRUFF RD                  DOLING JAMES & MEGAN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.33                      584.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.39                      685.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.37-        0.00         586.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    572.64-        0.00          13.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.69-        0.00           0.00 
     183 39-1-116.0                           T01       1125 WOODRUFF RD                  KRUZEK WAYNE KRUZEK MICHELE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.40                      585.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.57                      686.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.54-        0.00         587.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    573.69-        0.00          13.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           0.00 
     184 39-1-117.0                           T01       1129 WOODRUFF RD                  CENTONZE BRIAN J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.80                      592.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.86                      695.66 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.81-        0.00         594.85 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              580.94-        0.00          13.91 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.86-        0.00           2.05 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
     185 39-1-118.0                           T01       1133 WOODRUFF RD                  SIMMONS BRIAN E DECARLO ELYSIA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.33                      595.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.30                      698.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        101.24-        0.00         597.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       583.42-        0.00          13.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           0.00 
     186 39-1-119.0                           T01       1137 WOODRUFF RD                  KITCHEN BRUCE C KITCHEN CINDY A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     186 39-1-119.0                           1137 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.74                      580.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.76                      681.50 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.74-        0.00         582.76 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              569.13-        0.00          13.63 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.61-        0.00           2.02 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     187 39-1-120.0                           T01       1141 WOODRUFF RD                  CARREIRA PAUL M CARREIRA LORRAINE C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       701.90                      701.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.79                      823.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        119.36-        0.00         704.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  687.86-        0.00          16.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.43-        0.00          14.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.04-        0.00           0.00 
     188 39-1-121.0                           T01       1145 WOODRUFF RD                  LAMBERT PAUL N CAMPBELL NAOMI             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.14                      651.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.98                      764.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        110.72-        0.00         653.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  638.12-        0.00          15.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.02-        0.00           0.00 
     189 39-1-122.0                           T01       1149 WOODRUFF RD                  SIMMONS RHONDA & ALVIN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.67                      507.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.09                      595.76 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         88.09-        0.00         507.67 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              507.67-        0.00           0.00 
     190 39-1-123.0                           T01       1153 WOODRUFF RD                  MANCINELLI PAUL A PRIGNOZHINA NATAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.30                      534.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.71                      627.01 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         90.86-        0.00         536.15 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              523.61-        0.00          12.54 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.69-        0.00           1.85 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
     191 39-1-124.0                           T01  R    1157 WOODRUFF RD                  CLAY JONATHAN M & CAROLAN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.67                      568.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.67                      667.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.69-        0.00         570.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    557.30-        0.00          13.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.37-        0.00           0.00 
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     192 39-1-125.0                           T01       1161 WOODRUFF RD                  FULLER ALBERT D JR & REGINA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.11                      580.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.66                      680.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         98.64-        0.00         582.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       568.51-        0.00          13.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           0.00 
     193 39-1-126.0                           T01       1165 WOODRUFF RD                  PARK JOHN H & HYE JA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.37                      525.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.16                      616.53 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.34-        0.00         527.19 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              514.86-        0.00          12.33 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.51-        0.00           1.82 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00           0.00 
     194 39-1-127.0                           T01       1169 WOODRUFF RD                  NATALE BIAGIO & ROSINO P                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       682.02                      682.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.34                      800.36 
     195 39-1-128.0                           T01       1173 WOODRUFF RD                  MITCHELL JAMIE & CHRISTY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.64                      584.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.44                      686.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.41-        0.00         586.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    572.95-        0.00          13.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.69-        0.00           0.00 
     196 39-1-129.0                           T01  R    1177 WOODRUFF RD                  MAX INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.54-        0.00          76.54-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.20-        0.00         517.74-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.00-        0.00         526.74-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00         528.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.20                       78.11-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.11                        0.00 
     197 39-1-130.0                           T01       1181 WOODRUFF RD                  SKILES APRIL P                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       576.55                      576.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.04                      676.59 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.04-        0.00         578.55 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              565.02-        0.00          13.53 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.53-        0.00           2.00 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
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     198 39-1-131.0                           T01       1460 BALMORAL RD                  WHIGHAM JENNIFER FELL & SHANE ANDRE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           0.00 
     199 39-1-132.0                           T01       1456 BALMORAL RD                  CARANGAN FRANCIS CARANGAN ANNA FE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.33                      645.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.97                      757.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        109.73-        0.00         647.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       632.42-        0.00          15.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.91-        0.00           0.00 
     200 39-1-133.0                           T01       1452 BALMORAL RD                  WOOD JOHN BANNER AMANDA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       652.87                      652.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.28                      766.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.02-        0.00         655.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    639.81-        0.00          15.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           0.00 
     201 39-1-134.0                           T01       1448 BALMORAL RD                  DUNLAP TRACEY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       801.22                      801.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.02                      940.24 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        136.24-        0.00         804.00 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       785.20-        0.00          18.80 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00          16.02 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.02-        0.00           0.00 
     202 39-1-135.0                           T01  R    1444 BALMORAL RD                  VACCA MONIKA VACCA ANTHONY D              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.20                      450.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.11                      528.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         76.54-        0.00         451.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  441.20-        0.00          10.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.00-        0.00           0.00 
     203 39-1-136.0                           T01       1440 BALMORAL RD                  GOODIN JULIE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.78                      619.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.54                      727.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.39-        0.00         621.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       607.38-        0.00          14.55 
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     203 39-1-136.0                           1440 BALMORAL RD                Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.40 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.40-        0.00           0.00 
     204 39-1-137.0                           T01       1436 BALMORAL RD                  HALL JEFFREY K STEFANOWICZ LORA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.35                      677.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.53                      794.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.18-        0.00         679.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    663.80-        0.00          15.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.55-        0.00           0.00 
     205 39-1-138.0                           T01  R    1428 BALMORAL RD                  NGUYEN ANH TRAN BAO                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.21                      591.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.58                      693.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.52-        0.00         593.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    579.39-        0.00          13.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00           0.00 
     206 39-1-139.0                           T01       1424 BALMORAL RD                  GROFF BRIAN D & CATHLEEN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       630.70                      630.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.43                      740.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.24-        0.00         632.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    618.09-        0.00          14.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.61-        0.00           0.00 
     207 39-1-140.0                           T01       1420 BALMORAL RD                  GOEHL DANIEL GOEHL KIMBERLY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       576.55                      576.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.04                      676.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.04-        0.00         578.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    565.02-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.53-        0.00           0.00 
     208 39-1-141.0                           T01       1416 BALMORAL RD                  CARIPIDES GREGORY & CHRISTINE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       526.83                      526.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.41                      618.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         89.59-        0.00         528.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       516.29-        0.00          12.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.54-        0.00           0.00 
     209 39-1-142.0                           T01       1412 BALMORAL RD                  BLUNDI MARY ANN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.37                      608.37 
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     209 39-1-142.0                           1412 BALMORAL RD                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.56                      713.93 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3063          OTC                       F01        103.45-        0.00         610.48 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3063          OTC                                  596.20-        0.00          14.28 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           2.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
     210 39-1-143.0                           T01       1408 BALMORAL RD                  MIKLOWCIC GERALDINE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       675.97                      675.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.29                      793.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        114.94-        0.00         678.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  662.45-        0.00          15.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.52-        0.00           0.00 
     211 39-1-144.0                           T01       1413 BALMORAL RD                  KHANNA SACHIN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.73-        0.00          86.73-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              499.86-        0.00         586.59-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.20-        0.00         596.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00         598.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.06                       88.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.50                        0.00 
     212 39-1-145.0                           T01       1405 BALMORAL RD                  MILLER JOHN & WHITNEY                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       802.39                      802.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.22                      941.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        136.44-        0.00         805.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  786.34-        0.00          18.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00          16.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.05-        0.00           0.00 
     213 39-1-146.0                           T01       1108 WOODRUFF RD                  STEGEMAN DANIEL STEGEMAN CHRISTINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.66                      540.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.81                      634.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.93-        0.00         542.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  529.85-        0.00          12.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.81-        0.00           0.00 
     214 39-1-147.0                           T01       1112 WOODRUFF RD                  NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING TRUST              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       648.72                      648.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.56                      761.28 
  04/26/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 805           OTC                                    0.01-        0.00         761.27 
  04/26/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 805           OTC                                    0.01         0.00         761.28 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 805           OTC                       F01        110.30-        0.00         650.98 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 805           OTC                                  635.75-        0.00          15.23 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.97-        0.00           2.26 
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     214 39-1-147.0                           1112 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
     215 39-1-148.0                           T01       1116 WOODRUFF RD                  GRINWIS WAYNE M DANIELS ANDREA L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.86                      551.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.75                      647.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.84-        0.00         553.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.82-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
     216 39-1-149.0                           T01       1120 WOODRUFF RD                  LAMBERT GERALYN A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.73                      578.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.42                      679.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.41-        0.00         580.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    567.16-        0.00          13.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.57-        0.00           0.00 
     217 39-1-150.0                           T01       1124 WOODRUFF RD                  LOUIE MARTIN P & HELEN L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.82                      548.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.23                      644.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3173          otc                       F01         93.33-        0.00         550.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3173          otc                                  537.84-        0.00          12.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.98-        0.00           1.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00           0.00 
     218 39-1-151.0                           T01       1128 WOODRUFF RD                  BLAIR SHAWN M BLAIR KRISTEN E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.49                      641.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.31                      752.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.08-        0.00         643.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    628.66-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           0.00 
     219 39-1-152.0                           T01       1132 WOODRUFF RD                  HANAK STEPHEN A & TRACY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.67                      642.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.51                      754.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        109.28-        0.00         644.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       629.82-        0.00          15.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.85-        0.00           0.00 
     220 39-1-153.0                           T01       1136 WOODRUFF RD                  LIPAT BERNABE O                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       686.55                      686.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.12                      805.67 
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     220 39-1-153.0                           1136 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.74-        0.00         688.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    672.82-        0.00          16.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.73-        0.00           0.00 
     221 39-1-154.0                           T01       1140 WOODRUFF RD                  ALLEN JOHN FERRANDINO KIERSTEN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.58                      511.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.76                      600.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.98-        0.00         513.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    501.35-        0.00          12.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           0.00 
     222 39-1-155.0                           T01       1144 WOODRUFF RD                  FOLEY THOMAS & LINDA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.25                      517.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.75                      607.00 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         87.96-        0.00         519.04 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  506.90-        0.00          12.14 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.35-        0.00           1.79 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
     223 39-1-156.0                           T01       1156 WOODRUFF RD                  TURNER PAUL V TURNER JUDITH F             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.31                      577.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.17                      677.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.17-        0.00         579.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  565.76-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.55-        0.00           0.00 
     224 39-1-157.0                           T01       1164 WOODRUFF RD                  LY SARAH                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.11                      678.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.66                      795.77 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        117.66-        0.00         678.11 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              678.11-        0.00           0.00 
     225 39-1-158.0                           T01       1168 WOODRUFF RD                  LACEY LINDA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       810.66                      810.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.66                      951.32 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        137.84-        0.00         813.48 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              794.45-        0.00          19.03 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.21-        0.00           2.82 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.82-        0.00           0.00 
     226 39-1-159.0                           T01       1172 WOODRUFF RD                  KEIL GREGORY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       565.87                      565.87 
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     226 39-1-159.0                           1172 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.18                      664.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.22-        0.00         567.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    554.55-        0.00          13.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.32-        0.00           0.00 
     227 39-1-160.0                           T01       1457 BALMORAL RD                  MILLER GUENTER & TRACY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.40                      548.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.15                      643.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.25-        0.00         550.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    537.43-        0.00          12.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.97-        0.00           0.00 
     228 39-1-161.0                           T01       1604 ALBERMARLE CRT               SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.69                      491.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.31                      577.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.60-        0.00         493.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    481.86-        0.00          11.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.83-        0.00           0.00 
     229 39-1-162.0                           T01       1608 ALBERMARLE CRT               DUNN JASON S LANE SARAH J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.54                      534.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.75                      627.29 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80042151      OTC                       F01         90.89-        0.00         536.40 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80042151      OTC                                  523.85-        0.00          12.55 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.69-        0.00           1.86 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
     230 39-1-163.0                           T01       1612 ALBERMARLE CRT               ALFORD PAUL                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       826.43                      826.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       143.39                      969.82 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        140.52-        0.00         829.30 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              809.90-        0.00          19.40 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.53-        0.00           2.87 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.87-        0.00           0.00 
     231 39-1-164.0                           T01       1613 ALBERMARLE CRT               CARDAMONE JAMES E CARDAMONE KELLIE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.71                      594.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.19                      697.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.12-        0.00         596.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    582.82-        0.00          13.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.89-        0.00           0.00 
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     232 39-1-165.0                           T01       1609 ALBERMARLE CRT               DALIWAN SALVADOR & ANTONETTE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       807.82                      807.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.17                      947.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        137.37-        0.00         810.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    791.66-        0.00          18.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.80-        0.00          16.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.16-        0.00           0.00 
     233 39-1-166.0                           T01       1441 BALMORAL RD                  ZURBANO RANGIE & BOOTS                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       514.14                      514.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.21                      603.35 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.42-        0.00         515.93 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              503.86-        0.00          12.07 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.28-        0.00           1.79 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
     234 39-1-167.0                           T01       1437 BALMORAL RD                  ABHULIMEN ODIASE SESE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       566.32                      566.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.26                      664.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.30-        0.00         568.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  554.99-        0.00          13.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.33-        0.00           0.00 
     235 39-1-168.0                           T01       1433 BALMORAL RD                  IKEME ANTHONY & SHELLY O                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       574.72                      574.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.72                      674.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.72-        0.00         576.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  563.23-        0.00          13.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.49-        0.00           0.00 
     236 39-1-169.0                           T01       1429 BALMORAL RD                  GIVEN DENNIS R & THERESE L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       753.15                      753.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.68                      883.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        128.06-        0.00         755.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    738.09-        0.00          17.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.06-        0.00           0.00 
     237 39-1-170.0                           T01       1425 BALMORAL RD                  BARWICK IAN & JENNIFER                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       657.95                      657.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.16                      772.11 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        111.88-        0.00         660.23 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              644.79-        0.00          15.44 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 41   
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     237 39-1-170.0                           1425 BALMORAL RD                Continued                                             
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.16-        0.00           2.28 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00           0.00 
     238 39-1-171.0                           T01       1421 BALMORAL RD                  BROWN MARCUS & STEPHANIE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       711.00                      711.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.37                      834.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        120.90-        0.00         713.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    696.78-        0.00          16.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00          14.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.22-        0.00           0.00 
     239 39-1-172.0                           T01       1417 BALMORAL RD                  OKAFOR CHIJIOKE C & IJEOMA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       667.26                      667.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.78                      783.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.47-        0.00         669.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    653.91-        0.00          15.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.35-        0.00           0.00 
     240 39-1-173.0                           T01       1052 WOODRUFF RD                  FEARNSIDE EARL R III FEARNSIDE ANNE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.57-        0.00          99.57-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              573.83-        0.00         673.40-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00         685.11-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00         687.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.54                      101.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.60                        0.00 
     241 39-1-174.0                           T01       1305 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            DOWDY ARTHUR G IV DOWDY JULIANNE F        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.08                      580.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.65                      680.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.64-        0.00         582.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    568.48-        0.00          13.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           0.00 
     242 39-1-175.0                           T01       1317 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            CAFFRO ROBERT J & MARTHA J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.54                      632.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.75                      742.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        107.55-        0.00         634.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  619.89-        0.00          14.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           0.00 
     243 39-1-176.0                           T01       1321 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            TANCHUK ALEXANDER & LARISA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.93                      549.93 
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     243 39-1-176.0                           1321 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.42                      645.35 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1673          otc                       F01         93.51-        0.00         551.84 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1673          otc                                  538.93-        0.00          12.91 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           1.91 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
     244 39-1-177.0                           T01       1325 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            DONNELLY PATRICIA A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       565.28                      565.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.08                      663.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.12-        0.00         567.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    553.97-        0.00          13.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.31-        0.00           0.00 
     245 39-1-178.0                           T01       1329 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            BATYKEFER EDWARD BATYKEFER RACHEL S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.37                      645.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.98                      757.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.74-        0.00         647.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  632.46-        0.00          15.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.91-        0.00           0.00 
     246 39-1-179.0                           T01       1333 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            VILJOEN PHILIPPUS R & TEREZ J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.31                      577.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.17                      677.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.17-        0.00         579.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  565.76-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.55-        0.00           0.00 
     247 39-1-180.0                           T01       1337 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            SABOE SCOTT R & SONYA R                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       672.41                      672.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.67                      789.08 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        114.34-        0.00         674.74 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              658.96-        0.00          15.78 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.45-        0.00           2.33 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00           0.00 
     248 39-1-181.0                           T01       1341 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            FETZER WILLIAM R FETZER INGRID R          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.41                      649.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.68                      762.09 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.43-        0.00         651.66 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              636.42-        0.00          15.24 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.99-        0.00           2.25 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00           0.00 
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     249 39-1-182.0                           T01       1345 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            DEVANZO EMMA R DEVANZO MICHAEL J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.85-        0.00         106.85-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              615.82-        0.00         722.67-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.57-        0.00         735.24-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00         737.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       628.39                      109.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.03                        0.00 
     250 39-1-183.0                           T01       1349 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            ZATHEY PETER                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.48                      537.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.26                      630.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.40-        0.00         539.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    526.73-        0.00          12.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.75-        0.00           0.00 
     251 39-1-184.0                           T01       1353 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            FEATHERSTONE BRIAN S FEATHERSTONE D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       612.03                      612.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.19                      718.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.07-        0.00         614.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    599.79-        0.00          14.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           0.00 
     252 39-1-185.0                           T01       1357 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            LUGINBUHL DARYL G LUGINBUHL NORMA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       696.96                      696.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.93                      817.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        118.51-        0.00         699.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    683.02-        0.00          16.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00          13.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.94-        0.00           0.00 
     253 39-1-186.0                           T01       1361 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            CAHILL TERENCE F CAHILL MARILYN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.33                      631.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.54                      740.87 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3177          OTC                       F01        107.35-        0.00         633.52 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3177          OTC                                  618.70-        0.00          14.82 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.63-        0.00           2.19 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
     254 39-1-187.0                           T01       1365 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            DEFRANCESCO GEORGEANNE H                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       698.65                      698.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.22                      819.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        118.79-        0.00         701.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  684.68-        0.00          16.40 
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     254 39-1-187.0                           1365 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.43-        0.00          13.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.97-        0.00           0.00 
     255 39-1-188.0                           T01       1369 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            CONVILLE JOSEPH M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.39                      578.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.36                      678.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.35-        0.00         580.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  566.82-        0.00          13.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.57-        0.00           2.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     256 39-1-189.0                           T01       1373 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            KASHETTA JAMES J KASHETTA FLORENCE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.60                      655.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.75                      769.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1189          OTC                       F01        111.47-        0.00         657.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1189          OTC                                  642.49-        0.00          15.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           2.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00           0.00 
     257 39-1-190.0                           T01       1377 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            DEFIBAUGH RUSSELL W ZOSCAK CORINNE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.98                      545.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.73                      640.71 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.84-        0.00         547.87 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              535.06-        0.00          12.81 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.92-        0.00           1.89 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
     258 39-1-191.0                           T01       1360 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            SCHREIBER CHRISTOPHER M SCHREIBER C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       692.60                      692.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.17                      812.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        117.76-        0.00         695.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  678.75-        0.00          16.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.85-        0.00           0.00 
     259 39-1-192.0                           T01       1240 DEVONSHIRE RD                STOLTENBERG LEE D STOLTENBERG JUDIT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.32                      580.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.69                      681.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.68-        0.00         582.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  568.71-        0.00          13.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.61-        0.00           0.00 
     260 39-1-193.0                           T01       1236 DEVONSHIRE RD                TOROSIAN CRAIG P TOROSIAN PAULA M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.09                      595.09 
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     260 39-1-193.0                           1236 DEVONSHIRE RD              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.25                      698.34 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.18-        0.00         597.16 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              583.19-        0.00          13.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.90-        0.00           2.07 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
     261 39-1-194.0                           T01       1705 BEUFORT CRT                  BENTSALO OLEH COX KASEY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.59                      455.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.05                      534.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.47-        0.00         457.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  442.58-        0.00          14.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo Payment       F01         77.47-        0.00          62.88-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo Payment                  446.48-        0.00         509.36-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  442.58         0.00          66.78-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.47         0.00          10.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                               9.11-        0.00           0.00 
     262 39-1-195.0                           T01       1709 BEUFORT CRT                  GRISILLO JONATHAN GRISILLO CHRISTIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.47                      509.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.40                      597.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.63-        0.00         511.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  499.28-        0.00          11.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.19-        0.00           0.00 
     263 39-1-196.0                           T01       1713 BEUFORT CRT                  RIEBOW JOHN W & MARIE R                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       787.21                      787.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       136.59                      923.80 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01        133.85-        0.00         789.95 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  771.47-        0.00          18.48 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.74-        0.00           2.74 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.74-        0.00           0.00 
     264 39-1-197.0                           T01       1712 BEUFORT CRT                  JOHNSON CHRISTINE & MATTHEW S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.11                      677.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.49                      794.60 
     265 39-1-198.0                           T01       1708 BEUFORT CRT                  KANDEH DORIS M & HERBERT B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.97                      589.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.37                      692.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.32-        0.00         592.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  578.17-        0.00          13.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.80-        0.00           0.00 
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     266 39-1-199.0                           T01       1704 BEUFORT CRT                  LLOYD WILLIAM J JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.95                      569.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.89                      668.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.91-        0.00         571.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.55-        0.00          13.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.40-        0.00           0.00 
     267 39-1-200.0                           T01       1220 DEVONSHIRE RD                DANIELS ROBERT J DANIELS JUDITH A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.47                      622.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.01                      730.48 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.85-        0.00         624.63 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              610.02-        0.00          14.61 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           2.16 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00           0.00 
     268 39-1-201.0                           T01       1216 DEVONSHIRE RD                WHITEFIELD VALERIE A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       802.36                      802.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.22                      941.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        136.44-        0.00         805.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  786.31-        0.00          18.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00          16.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.05-        0.00           0.00 
     269 39-1-202.0                           T01       1217 DEVONSHIRE RD                DEPEDRO STEPHEN A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.18                      567.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.41                      665.59 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.44-        0.00         569.15 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              555.84-        0.00          13.31 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.34-        0.00           1.97 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     270 39-1-203.0                           T01       1221 DEVONSHIRE RD                BORTNICKER JULIE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.54                      585.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.60                      687.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         99.57-        0.00         587.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  573.83-        0.00          13.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           0.00 
     271 39-1-204.0                           T01       1225 DEVONSHIRE RD                FRASCH MARK J LEONARD AMY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.51                      562.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.60                      660.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.65-        0.00         564.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    551.26-        0.00          13.20 
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     271 39-1-204.0                           1225 DEVONSHIRE RD              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.25-        0.00           0.00 
     272 39-1-205.0                           T01       1229 DEVONSHIRE RD                AZAM MOHAMMED A AZAM AMELIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.86                      599.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.08                      703.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.00-        0.00         601.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    587.86-        0.00          14.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          12.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           0.00 
     273 39-1-206.0                           T01       1233 DEVONSHIRE RD                BARTLETT KATHERINE REAVEY PATRICK         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.93                      549.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.42                      645.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.51-        0.00         551.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    538.93-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           0.00 
     274 39-1-207.0                           T01       1237 DEVONSHIRE RD                MCFADDEN-WILSON CHARISSE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.19                      532.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.34                      624.53 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.49-        0.00         534.04 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              521.55-        0.00          12.49 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.64-        0.00           1.85 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
     275 39-1-208.0                           T01       1340 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            ELLIOTT CHRISTOPHER S HEEBNER HILLA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.66                      540.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.81                      634.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.93-        0.00         542.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    529.85-        0.00          12.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.81-        0.00           0.00 
     276 39-1-209.0                           T01       1332 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            MASSIMINI DAVID F & STACEY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.78                      608.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.63                      714.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.52-        0.00         610.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       596.60-        0.00          14.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.18-        0.00           0.00 
     277 39-1-210.0                           T01       1328 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            MORRIS TRACI B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       663.07                      663.07 
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     277 39-1-210.0                           1328 NORTHUMBERLAND RD          Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.05                      778.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.75-        0.00         665.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    649.81-        0.00          15.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.30-        0.00          13.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.26-        0.00           0.00 
     278 39-1-211.0                           T01       1324 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            SEATON JAMES CULLIN SEATON HELENA L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.71                      570.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.02                      669.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.04-        0.00         572.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    559.30-        0.00          13.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00           0.00 
     279 39-1-212.0                           T01       1320 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            CREED JASON & KARI CREED LARRY & NA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                      513.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                      602.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.26-        0.00         514.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.91-        0.00          12.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           0.00 
     280 39-1-213.0                           T01       1316 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            BARNETT GARY T & KAREY A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.43                      568.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.63                      667.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.66-        0.00         570.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  557.06-        0.00          13.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.37-        0.00           0.00 
     281 39-1-214.0                           T01       1304 NORTHUMBERLAND RD            FORTE DANA FARAGASSO JOSEPH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       760.21                      760.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.90                      892.11 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        129.26-        0.00         762.85 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       745.01-        0.00          17.84 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.64-        0.00          15.20 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.20-        0.00           0.00 
     282 39-1-215.0                           T01       1036 WOODRUFF RD                  SUBRAMANIAN VYASAGURU                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.33                      645.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.97                      757.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.73-        0.00         647.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    632.42-        0.00          15.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.91-        0.00           0.00 
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     283 39-1-216.0                           T01       1204 DEVONSHIRE RD                HILLER ANDREW J HILLER AMY E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       703.88                      703.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       122.13                      826.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        119.69-        0.00         706.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    689.80-        0.00          16.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.44-        0.00          14.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.08-        0.00           0.00 
     284 39-1-217.0                           T01       1024 WOODRUFF RD                  VENTURINI JOHN L & CHRISTINA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       734.41                      734.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.43                      861.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.88-        0.00         736.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    719.72-        0.00          17.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.55-        0.00          14.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.69-        0.00           0.00 
     285 39-1-218.0                           T01       1020 WOODRUFF RD                  CIOCI REYNOLD & MARGARET M CIOCI RO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        113.41-        0.00         113.41-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              653.57-        0.00         766.98-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.34-        0.00         780.32-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00         782.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.91                      115.72-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.72                        0.00 
     286 39-1-219.0                           T01       1016 WOODRUFF RD                  PEREZ CHRISTOPHER N YOUNG GARY C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.42                      530.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.03                      622.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.19-        0.00         532.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  519.81-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.61-        0.00           0.00 
     287 39-1-220.0                           T01       1012 WOODRUFF RD                  BHASIN DEEPAK  ARORA SANJANA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       740.53                      740.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.49                      869.02 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        125.92-        0.00         743.10 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              725.72-        0.00          17.38 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.81-        0.00           2.57 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.57-        0.00           0.00 
     288 39-1-221.0                           T01       1008 WOODRUFF RD                  GRAVELLE JOSEPH H GRAVELLE ANDREA D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.35                      653.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.36                      766.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        111.10-        0.00         655.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  640.28-        0.00          15.33 
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     288 39-1-221.0                           1008 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.07-        0.00           0.00 
     289 39-1-222.0                           T01       1017 WOODRUFF RD                  POPOLIZIO MICHAEL A POPOLIZIO AMAND       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       780.75                      780.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.47                      916.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        132.77-        0.00         783.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  765.13-        0.00          18.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00          15.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.62-        0.00           0.00 
     290 39-1-223.0                           T01       1021 WOODRUFF RD                  DEANGELIS DANIEL P DEANGELIS MARY C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.48                      575.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.85                      675.33 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 64408         OTC                       F01         85.75-        0.00         589.58 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 64408         OTC                                  494.21-        0.00          95.37 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41042349      OTC                       F01         14.10-        0.00          81.27 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41042349      OTC                                   81.27-        0.00           0.00 
     291 39-1-224.0                           T01       1025 WOODRUFF RD                  CIOCI ROSANNE CIOCI RENEE E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.10-        0.00          97.10-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.60-        0.00         656.70-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.42-        0.00         668.12-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00         670.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.02                       99.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.08                        0.00 
     292 39-1-225.0                           T01       1029 WOODRUFF RD                  HARPER CHRISTOPHER J HARPER MEAGHAN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       492.83                      492.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.51                      578.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.80-        0.00         494.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    482.97-        0.00          11.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.86-        0.00           0.00 
     293 39-1-226.0                           T01       1033 WOODRUFF RD                  DAMBROSIO RICHARD H DAMBROSIO KIMBE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.88                      595.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.39                      699.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        101.32-        0.00         597.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  583.96-        0.00          13.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.92-        0.00           0.00 
     294 39-1-227.0                           T01       1037 WOODRUFF RD                  HOLLIS JOHN E JR MARTYN HALYNA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       721.44                      721.44 
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     294 39-1-227.0                           1037 WOODRUFF RD                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.18                      846.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        122.68-        0.00         723.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  707.01-        0.00          16.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.50-        0.00          14.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.43-        0.00           0.00 
     295 39-1-228.0                           T01       WOODRUFF RD                       KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     296 39-1-229.0                           T01       NORTHUMBERLAND RD                 KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     297 39-1-230.0                           T01       WOODRUFF RD                       KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     298 39-1-231.0                           T01       CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD              KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     299 39-1-232.0                           T01       WOODRUFF RD                       KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     300 39-1-233.0                           T01       BALMORAL RD                       KINGS GRANT HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     301 39-1P-1.0                            T01  R    1313 N BAILEY RD                  VERBURG GERRIT P VERBURG JESSICA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       528.90                      528.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.77                      620.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.94-        0.00         530.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    518.32-        0.00          12.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.58-        0.00           0.00 
     302 39-1P-1.20                           T01       3109 FISHERVILLE RD               DETTERLINE JAMES R II                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        115.14-        0.00         115.14-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              663.57-        0.00         778.71-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.54-        0.00         792.25-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00         794.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.11                      117.49-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.49                        0.00 
     303 39-1P-1.30                           T01       1305 N BAILEY RD                  OBRIEN JOHN P OBRIEN CYNTHIA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.29                      521.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.45                      611.74 
     304 39-2-1.0                             T01  R    4701 EDGES MILL RD                CRAFT MAURICE CRAFT TRICIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       884.21                      884.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       153.42                    1,037.63 
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     304 39-2-1.0                             4701 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        150.35-        0.00         887.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    866.53-        0.00          20.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.07-        0.00          17.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.68-        0.00           0.00 
     305 39-2-1.10                            T01       HORSESHOE PK                      ARBOR HILLS ASSOCIATES                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       692.74                      692.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.20                      812.94 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        117.79-        0.00         695.15 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              678.89-        0.00          16.26 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.85-        0.00           2.41 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00           0.00 
     306 39-2-1.20                            T01       4601 EDGES MILL RD                MCENEANEY KEITH P MCENEANEY FRANCIS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.48                      501.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.01                      588.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         85.27-        0.00         503.22 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       491.45-        0.00          11.77 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.03-        0.00           0.00 
     307 39-2-2.0                             T01       4511 EDGES MILL RD                LEONARD ROBERT W & CAROL A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7708          OTC                       F01         65.14-        0.00          65.14-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7708          OTC                                  375.42-        0.00         440.56-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.66-        0.00         448.22-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00         449.55-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.08                       66.47-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.47                        0.00 
     308 39-2-3.0                             T01       4507 EDGES MILL RD                GASKILL GREGORY A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.55                      353.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.34                      414.89 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.11-        0.00         354.78 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              346.48-        0.00           8.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           1.23 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
     309 39-2-4.0                             T01       4505 EDGES MILL RD                BOLDZAU CHRISTINE A CARTWRIGHT JASO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.32                      420.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.93                      493.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.47-        0.00         421.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  411.91-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           1.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
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     310 39-2-5.0                             T01       4501 EDGES MILL RD                SCIARRETTA EMIDIO A JR & EVELYN M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.24-        0.00          87.24-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              502.77-        0.00         590.01-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00         600.27-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00         602.05-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.03                       89.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.02                        0.00 
     311 39-2-6.0                             T01       4429 EDGES MILL RD                KEITER ROBERT I                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.92                      387.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.31                      455.23 
     312 39-2-7.0                             T01       4413 EDGES MILL RD                CHOC JOSEF                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.94                      406.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.61                      477.55 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.20-        0.00         408.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       398.80-        0.00           9.55 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.14 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.14-        0.00           0.00 
     313 39-2-8.10                            T01       4325 EDGES MILL RD                BROOKS TIMOTHY M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.15                      594.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.09                      697.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        101.03-        0.00         596.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       582.27-        0.00          13.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           0.00 
     314 39-2-8.20                            T01       4327 EDGES MILL RD                VANNICOLO CARMAN N & AGNES P              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.77                      666.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.69                      782.46 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1015          OTC                       F01        113.38-        0.00         669.08 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1015          OTC                                  653.43-        0.00          15.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.34-        0.00           2.31 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00           0.00 
     315 39-2-8.30                            T01       4329 EDGES MILL RD                MCLAIN CRAIG E & CAROL B                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.22                      642.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.43                      753.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.20-        0.00         644.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  629.38-        0.00          15.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.84-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      8.42                        8.42 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                     48.52                       56.94 
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     315 39-2-8.30                            4329 EDGES MILL RD              Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      0.70                       57.64 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      4.04                       61.68 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         REVERSE                                4.04-                      57.64 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      4.04                       61.68 
  06/17/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 995386        OTC                                    1.23-        0.00          60.45 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIC CK 995386        OTC                       FIC          8.25-        0.00          52.20 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIP CK 995386        OTC                       FIP          0.69-        0.00          51.51 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INP CK 995386        OTC                       INP          3.96-        0.00          47.55 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INT CK 995386        OTC                       INT         47.55-        0.00           0.00 
  06/17/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            FIC          0.17-        0.00           0.17-
  06/17/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            FIP          0.01-        0.00           0.18-
  06/17/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            INP          0.08-        0.00           0.26-
  06/17/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            INT          0.97-        0.00           1.23-
     316 39-2-8.40                            T01       4331 EDGES MILL RD                DADD MICHAEL                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       734.65                      734.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.47                      862.12 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        124.92-        0.00         737.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              719.96-        0.00          17.24 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.69-        0.00           2.55 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.55-        0.00           0.00 
     317 39-2-9.0                             T01       HORSESHOE PK                      TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORP       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        51.87                       51.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.00                       60.87 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01          8.82-        0.00          52.05 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               50.83-        0.00           1.22 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.04-        0.00           0.18 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.18-        0.00           0.00 
     318 39-2-11.0                            T01       801 OLD HORSESHOE PK              LOMBARDO WILLIAM J LOMBARDO DANIELL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       773.49                      773.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       134.21                      907.70 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        131.53-        0.00         776.17 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              758.02-        0.00          18.15 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.47-        0.00           2.68 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.68-        0.00           0.00 
     319 39-2-11.10                           T01       OLD PIKE RD                       TINSMAN ELIZABETH JO                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       128.88                      128.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.36                      151.24 
     320 39-2-12.0                            T01       OLD PIKE RD                       CHESSEY MICHAEL A & KATHLEEN A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.29                       17.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.00                       20.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          2.94-        0.00          17.35 
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     320 39-2-12.0                            OLD PIKE RD                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     16.94-        0.00           0.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.00 
     321 39-2-12.10                           T01       REAR OLD PIKE RD                  YINGLING ELIZABETH C DALY & YINGLIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       131.44                      131.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.81                      154.25 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         22.35-        0.00         131.90 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              128.81-        0.00           3.09 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.63-        0.00           0.46 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.46-        0.00           0.00 
     322 39-2-13.0                            T01       REAR OLD PIKE RD                  ERNST MICHAEL ERNST LAURIE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       119.99                      119.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.82                      140.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         20.40-        0.00         120.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  117.59-        0.00           2.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           2.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.40-        0.00           0.00 
     323 39-2-15.0                            T01       ROCK RAYMOND RD                   SPRECHER JEB SPRECHER ALEXIS              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       107.23                      107.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.61                      125.84 
     324 39-2-16.10                           T01       337 ROCK RAYMOND RD               RICHMOND BERNARD W & LINDA S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.82                      427.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.23                      502.05 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065479      OTC                       F01         72.75-        0.00         429.30 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065479      OTC                                  419.26-        0.00          10.04 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           1.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
     325 39-2-16.1A                           T01       326 ROCK RAYMOND RD               CAMPBELL-WISE ALISON                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.32                      592.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.77                      695.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.72-        0.00         594.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    580.47-        0.00          13.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.85-        0.00           0.00 
     326 39-2-16.20                           T01       330 ROCK RAYMOND RD               BENHAM JOHN L JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       579.80                      579.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.60                      680.40 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         98.59-        0.00         581.81 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  568.20-        0.00          13.61 
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     326 39-2-16.20                           330 ROCK RAYMOND RD             Continued                                             
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           2.01 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     327 39-2-16.30                           T01       332 ROCK RAYMOND RD               ANTONINI JAMES & JUDITH A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.81-        0.00          96.81-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              557.94-        0.00         654.75-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00         666.14-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00         668.11-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.33                       98.78-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.78                        0.00 
     328 39-2-16.40                           T01       333 ROCK RAYMOND RD               HUDSON BREWSTER T & SARA M B              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       753.95                      753.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.82                      884.77 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 980008301     OTC                       F01        128.20-        0.00         756.57 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 980008301     OTC                                  738.87-        0.00          17.70 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.08-        0.00           2.62 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00           0.00 
     329 39-2-16.50                           T01       335 ROCK RAYMOND RD               KLAENE MICHAEL ANTHONY & IRAN ANSAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.66                      554.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.24                      650.90 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.31-        0.00         556.59 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              543.57-        0.00          13.02 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.09-        0.00           1.93 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
     330 39-2-17.0                            T01       324 ROCK RAYMOND RD               KUSTERS PETER C & JEANNE D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.13                      403.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.95                      473.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.55-        0.00         404.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  395.07-        0.00           9.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
     331 39-2-18.10                           T01       240 ROCK RAYMOND RD               KRAPF DALE & DALLAS JOINT VENTURE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         7.57                        7.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.31                        8.88 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.28-        0.00           7.60 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                7.42-        0.00           0.18 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.15-        0.00           0.03 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
     332 39-2-19.0                            T01       320 A ROCK RAYMOND RD             SELKE JOYCE D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       550.13                      550.13 
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     332 39-2-19.0                            320 A ROCK RAYMOND RD           Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.45                      645.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.54-        0.00         552.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    539.13-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           0.00 
     333 39-2-20.0                            T01       314 ROCK RAYMOND RD               NIES PAUL A YENCHO NICOLE M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.03                      304.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.75                      356.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.69-        0.00         305.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    297.95-        0.00           7.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           0.00 
     334 39-2-21.0                            T01       312 ROCK RAYMOND RD               CHAKRABORTY CHANDAN & LAKSHMI             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.76                      393.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.32                      462.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.96-        0.00         395.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  385.88-        0.00           9.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
     335 39-2-24.0                            T01       250 ROCK RAYMOND RD               SENSENIG DERWIN J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.46                      274.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.62                      322.08 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         46.67-        0.00         275.41 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              268.97-        0.00           6.44 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.95 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
     336 39-2-25.0                            T01       180 ROCK RAYMOND RD               KRAPF DALE  & DALLAS JOINT VENTURE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.24                      343.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.56                      402.80 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.36-        0.00         344.44 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              336.38-        0.00           8.06 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           1.20 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
     337 39-2-26.0                            T01  R    100 ROCK RAYMOND RD               NEWLIN HOMES                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.24                      440.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.39                      516.63 
     338 39-2-27.0                            T01       50 ROCK RAYMOND RD                DOWNINGTOWN INVESTORS LLC                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.31                      219.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.05                      257.36 
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     338 39-2-27.0                            50 ROCK RAYMOND RD              Continued                                             
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 217920        OTC                       F01         37.29-        0.00         220.07 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 217920        OTC                                  214.92-        0.00           5.15 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.39-        0.00           0.76 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           0.00 
     339 39-2-27.10                           T01       5033 HORSESHOE PK                 ALA HOLDINGS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.31                      392.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.07                      460.38 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.71-        0.00         393.67 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              384.46-        0.00           9.21 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           1.36 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
     340 39-2-28.0                            T01       5031 HORSESHOE PK                 CALN HORSESHOE LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,657.70                    3,657.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       634.65                    4,292.35 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        621.95-        0.00       3,670.40 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,584.55-        0.00          85.85 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        73.15-        0.00          12.70 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         12.70-        0.00           0.00 
     341 39-2-29.0                            T01       5017 HORSESHOE PK                 FLANAGAN MATTHEW J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.24                      295.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.23                      346.47 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.20-        0.00         296.27 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       289.34-        0.00           6.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.90 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00           0.00 
     342 39-2-30.0                            T01       5019 HORSESHOE PK                 HABECKER BRUCE HABECKER LARRY             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.93                      403.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.09                      474.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.69-        0.00         405.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    395.85-        0.00           9.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           0.00 
     343 39-2-31.0                            T01       5013 HORSESHOE PK                 E&I GENERAL CONTRACTING LLC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.32                      421.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.10                      494.42 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         71.64-        0.00         422.78 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  412.89-        0.00           9.89 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           1.46 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
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     344 39-2-32.0                            T01       5001 HORSESHOE PK                 JS & M LLC                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.36                      460.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.88                      540.24 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.29-        0.00         461.95 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              451.15-        0.00          10.80 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.21-        0.00           1.59 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
     345 39-2-35.0                            T01       1311 S RED MAPLE WAY              SPEERS STEPHEN J SPEERS ROBERTA T         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          14.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.46                      655.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.30                      767.03 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 235           OTC                       F01          2.11-        0.00         764.92 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 235           OTC                                   12.16-        0.00         752.76 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               14.27-        0.00         738.49 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.96-        0.00         631.53 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              616.47-        0.00          15.06 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           2.23 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00           0.00 
    5195 39-2-35.20                           T01                                         UNKNOWN OWNER                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.44                      120.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.90                      141.34 
    5283 39-2-35.30                           TAX       S RED MAPLE WAY                   WOODS AT ROCK RAYMOND HOMEOWNERS          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       173.97                      173.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.19                      204.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         EXEMPT-COM ASSOC.                    173.97-                      30.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         EXEMPT-COM ASSOC.                     30.19-                       0.00 
     346 39-2-36.0                            T01       4901 HORSESHOE PK                 BURKERT JOHN & THEODOSIA ANNA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.37                      376.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.30                      441.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         64.00-        0.00         377.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       368.84-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00           0.00 
     347 39-2-37.0                            T01       4813 HORSESHOE PK                 NIMMO JACK W & BEVERLY J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       544.12                      544.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.41                      638.53 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.52-        0.00         546.01 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              533.24-        0.00          12.77 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.88-        0.00           1.89 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
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     348 39-2-38.0                            T01       4809 HORSESHOE PK                 SCHEW WILLIAM A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.34                      416.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.24                      488.58 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.80-        0.00         417.78 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              408.01-        0.00           9.77 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           1.44 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
     349 39-2-39.0                            T01       4805 HORSESHOE PK                 TINSMAN ELIZABETH JO                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       506.49                      506.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.88                      594.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.12-        0.00         508.25 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       496.36-        0.00          11.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.13-        0.00           0.00 
     350 39-2-40.0                            T01       4801 HORSESHOE PK                 BEST WILLIAM                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       779.47                      779.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.25                      914.72 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9042          OTC                       F01        132.55-        0.00         782.17 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9042          OTC                                  763.88-        0.00          18.29 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.59-        0.00           2.70 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00           0.00 
     351 39-2-41.0                            T01       7 ROCK RAYMOND RD                 CAPORALE NELLO V & ANNE H                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.12                      446.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.41                      523.53 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 737           OTC                       F01         75.86-        0.00         447.67 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 737           OTC                                  437.20-        0.00          10.47 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.92-        0.00           1.55 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
     352 39-2-42.0                            T01       11 ROCK RAYMOND RD                CARPENTER JULUIS S & AGNES M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.29                      285.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.50                      334.79 
     353 39-2-43.0                            T01  R    13 ROCK RAYMOND RD                DOWNINGTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.44                      364.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.23                      427.67 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.97-        0.00         365.70 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              357.15-        0.00           8.55 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.29-        0.00           1.26 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
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     354 39-2-44.0-E                          T01       ROCK RAYMOND RD                   DOWNINGTOWN JOINT HIGH SCHOOL AUTHO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     355 39-2-45.0-E                          T01       115 ROCK RAYMOND RD               DOWNINGTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     356 39-2-46.0                            T01       311 ROCK RAYMOND RD               HOECHT NICHOLAS SHAW HEIDI                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.00                      308.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.44                      361.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.37-        0.00         309.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  301.84-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
     357 39-2-47.0                            T01       313 ROCK RAYMOND RD               CAMMER MICHAEL S & LARISSA D              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.18                      359.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.32                      421.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.07-        0.00         360.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       352.00-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
     358 39-2-48.0                            T01       317 ROCK RAYMOND RD               OROURKE LIAM JOHN & DEBORAH ANGELIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.23                      487.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.54                      571.77 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15068         OTC                       F01         82.84-        0.00         488.93 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15068         OTC                                  477.49-        0.00          11.44 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.74-        0.00           1.70 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
     359 39-2-48.10                           T01       315 ROCK RAYMOND RD               SWEENEY DAVID & MARY A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.68-        0.00          60.68-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              349.69-        0.00         410.37-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00         417.51-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00         418.74-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.83                       61.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.91                        0.00 
     360 39-2-50.10                           T01       150 PARKSIDE DR                   150 PARKSIDE DR LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        24.97                       24.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.33                       29.30 
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     361 39-2-50.1A-E                         T01       WATERPLANT WAY                    CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     362 39-2-50.20                           T01       325 ROCK RAYMOND RD               THORESON JAMES E THORESON LYNNE F         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.96                      561.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.51                      659.47 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096786      OTC                       F01         95.56-        0.00         563.91 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096786      OTC                                  550.72-        0.00          13.19 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           1.95 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
     363 39-2-50.30                           T01  R    2500 CREEK RD                     MCCOOL PROPERTIES LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       797.48                      797.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.37                      935.85 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8487          OTC                       F01        138.37-        0.00         797.48 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8487          OTC                                  797.48-        0.00           0.00 
     364 39-2-51.0                            T01       2530 CREEK RD                     MCCOOL PROPERTIES LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,780.97                    1,780.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       309.02                    2,089.99 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8488          OTC                       F01        309.02-        0.00       1,780.97 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8488          OTC                                1,780.97-        0.00           0.00 
     365 39-2-52.0                            T01  R    2 PARKSIDE AVE                    DECARLO BARRY JOSEPH                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         21.46-        0.00          21.46-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              123.70-        0.00         145.16-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.52-        0.00         147.68-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00         148.12-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       126.22                       21.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.90                        0.00 
     366 39-2-53.0                            T01       4 PARKSIDE AVE                    PARKER CHERYL L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       201.57                      201.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.97                      236.54 
     367 39-2-54.0                            T01       6 PARKSIDE AVE                    LUND MARK C HAMMOND JESSICA B             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.32                      272.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.25                      319.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.31-        0.00         273.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    266.87-        0.00           6.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.45-        0.00           0.00 
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     368 39-2-55.0                            T01       8 PARKSIDE AVE                    MCNAMARA MARY L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.11                      248.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.05                      291.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.19-        0.00         248.97 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       243.15-        0.00           5.82 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
     369 39-2-56.0                            T01       10 PARKSIDE AVE                   BIGELOW RANDY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.35                      259.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.00                      304.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.10-        0.00         260.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       254.16-        0.00           6.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
     370 39-2-57.0                            T01       12 PARKSIDE AVE                   NORRIS MICHAEL D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.07                      258.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.78                      302.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 685278        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.88-        0.00         258.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 685278        LERETA PAYMENT                       252.91-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.16-        0.00           0.00 
     371 39-2-58.0                            T01       14 PARKSIDE AVE                   STEWART DAVID TIMOTHY STEWART VICTO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       234.59                      234.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.70                      275.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.88-        0.00         235.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    229.90-        0.00           5.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.69-        0.00           0.00 
     372 39-2-59.0                            T01       16 PARKSIDE AVE                   BOWMAN SHEILA LYNN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       234.38                      234.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.67                      275.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.86-        0.00         235.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  229.69-        0.00           5.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.69-        0.00           0.00 
     373 39-2-60.0                            T01       18 PARKSIDE AVE                   WALKER EMMA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       223.84                      223.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.84                      262.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.07-        0.00         224.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    219.36-        0.00           5.25 
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     373 39-2-60.0                            18 PARKSIDE AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.48-        0.00           0.00 
     374 39-2-61.0                            T01       20 PARKSIDE AVE                   DECARLO BARRY JOSEPH                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.18-        0.00          42.18-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              243.12-        0.00         285.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00         290.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00         291.12-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.08                       43.04-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.04                        0.00 
     375 39-2-62.0                            T01       50 EHLEN AVE                      150 PARKSIDE DRIVE LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        86.48                       86.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.01                      101.49 
     376 39-2-63.0                            T01       19 PARKSIDE AVE                   DECARLO BARRY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         37.84-        0.00          37.84-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              218.07-        0.00         255.91-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.45-        0.00         260.36-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00         261.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.52                       38.61-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.61                        0.00 
     377 39-2-64.0                            T01       17 PARKSIDE AVE                   LUKASIK JAMES                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.34                      219.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.06                      257.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.30-        0.00         220.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    214.95-        0.00           5.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           4.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.39-        0.00           0.00 
     378 39-2-65.0                            T01       15 PARKSIDE AVE                   FIGUEROA RONALD                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.87                      273.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.52                      321.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.57-        0.00         274.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.39-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.48-        0.00           0.00 
     379 39-2-66.0                            T01       13 PARKSIDE AVE                   LEONARD WILLIAM B                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       225.84                      225.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.19                      265.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.41-        0.00         226.62 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       221.32-        0.00           5.30 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.52 
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     379 39-2-66.0                            13 PARKSIDE AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.52-        0.00           0.00 
     380 39-2-67.0                            T01  R    11 PARKSIDE AVE                   GAUDIOSO RICHARD                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         37.44-        0.00          37.44-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              215.84-        0.00         253.28-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.40-        0.00         257.68-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00         258.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.24                       38.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.21                        0.00 
     381 39-2-68.0                            T01       9 PARKSIDE AVE                    CHAMBERS GEORGE M & KATHERINE J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.34                      244.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.40                      286.74 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.56-        0.00         245.18 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              239.45-        0.00           5.73 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.84 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           0.00 
     382 39-2-69.0                            T01       7 PARKSIDE AVE                    ARTIBANI PAOLO & PATRICIA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.62                      243.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.27                      285.89 
     383 39-2-70.0                            T01       5 PARKSIDE AVE                    DECARLO BARRY & BARBARA A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
     384 39-2-71.0                            T01  R    3 PARKSIDE AVE                    DECARLO BARRY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.42                      261.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.36                      306.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.45-        0.00         262.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  256.19-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
     385 39-2-72.0                            T01  R    1 PARKSIDE AVE                    DECARLO BARRY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.02-        0.00          41.02-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              236.41-        0.00         277.43-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.82-        0.00         282.25-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00         283.09-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.23                       41.86-



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 66   
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     385 39-2-72.0                            1 PARKSIDE AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.86                        0.00 
     386 39-2-74.0                            T01       CREEK RD                          MCCOOL PROPERTIES LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        25.94                       25.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.50                       30.44 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8486          OTC                       F01          4.50-        0.00          25.94 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8486          OTC                                   25.94-        0.00           0.00 
     387 39-2-75.0                            T01       201 WALLACE AVE                   MILLER ROBERT & MARY JANE JOINT REV       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,518.68                    1,518.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       263.51                    1,782.19 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        258.24-        0.00       1,523.95 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,488.31-        0.00          35.64 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        30.37-        0.00           5.27 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.27-        0.00           0.00 
     388 39-2-76.0                            T01       CREEK RD                          CHEMICAL TANK LINES INC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.48                      331.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.52                      389.00 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.37-        0.00         332.63 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              324.85-        0.00           7.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.63-        0.00           1.15 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           0.00 
     389 39-2-76.10-E                         T01       PARKSIDE AVE                      DOWNINGTOWN MUNICIPAL WATER AUTHORI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     390 39-2-77.10                           T01       EDGES MILL RD                     PIROZZI ROCCO PIROZZI ANNA MARIE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.72-        0.00          50.72-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.28-        0.00         343.00-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00         348.97-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         350.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.25                       51.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.75                        0.00 
     391 39-2-78.0                            T01       4810 HORSESHOE PK                 MKM HOLDINGS                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,416.59                    2,416.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       419.30                    2,835.89 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        410.91-        0.00       2,424.98 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,368.26-        0.00          56.72 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        48.33-        0.00           8.39 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.39-        0.00           0.00 
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     392 39-2-78.20                           T01       4900 HORSESHOE PK                 322 & 30 LP                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       143.68                      143.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.93                      168.61 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         24.43-        0.00         144.18 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              140.81-        0.00           3.37 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.87-        0.00           0.50 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
     393 39-2-78.30                           T01  R    4602 EDGES MILL RD                STEAM TEAM/A-1 MULCH LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.62                      381.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.22                      447.84 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.22-        0.00         381.62 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              381.62-        0.00           0.00 
     394 39-2-78.3A                           T01       4600 EDGES MILL RD                RPC DOWNINGTOWN 4600 LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     6,404.39                    6,404.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,111.23                    7,515.62 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 31108         OTC                       F01      1,089.01-        0.00       6,426.61 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 31108         OTC                                6,276.30-        0.00         150.31 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       128.09-        0.00          22.22 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         22.22-        0.00           0.00 
     395 39-2-79.0                            T01  R    4902 HORSESHOE PK                 322 + 30 LP                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.36                      251.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.61                      294.97 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.74-        0.00         252.23 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              246.33-        0.00           5.90 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.87 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
     396 39-2-80.0                            T01       4904 HORSESHOE PK                 322 + 30 LP                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       149.66                      149.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.97                      175.63 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         25.45-        0.00         150.18 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              146.67-        0.00           3.51 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.99-        0.00           0.52 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           0.00 
     397 39-2-81.0                            T01       4906 HORSESHOE PK                 PRISCOGLIO SANTI & MARIA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.47                      437.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.91                      513.38 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.39-        0.00         438.99 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              428.72-        0.00          10.27 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.75-        0.00           1.52 
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     397 39-2-81.0                            4906 HORSESHOE PK               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     398 39-2-82.0                            T01       HORSESHOE PK                      PRISCOGLIO SANTI & MARIA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         1.69                        1.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.29                        1.98 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.28-        0.00           1.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                1.66-        0.00           0.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.03-        0.00           0.01 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
     399 39-2-84.0                            T01       N LLOYD AVE                       WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         2.18                        2.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.38                        2.56 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.37-        0.00           2.19 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                2.14-        0.00           0.05 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.04-        0.00           0.01 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
    5284 39-2-84.10-E                         TAX       N LLOYD AVE                       COMM OF PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     400 39-2-86.20                           T01       570 N LLOYD AVE                   MILLER LINDA DENNY MILLER SEAN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       104.09                      104.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.06                      122.15 
     401 39-2-86.30                           T01       10 BEAVER RUN RD                  ZOLTEK STANLEY J & ANGELA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.30                      451.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.31                      529.61 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7060          OTC                       F01         76.75-        0.00         452.86 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7060          OTC                                  442.27-        0.00          10.59 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.03-        0.00           1.56 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
     402 39-2-86.40                           T01       8 BEAVER RUN RD                   MOSES JAMES H & LAURA J                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.90                      368.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.01                      432.91 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 421           OTC                       F01         62.73-        0.00         370.18 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 421           OTC                                  361.52-        0.00           8.66 
  03/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.38-        0.00           1.28 
  03/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           0.00 
     403 39-2-86.50-E                         T01       580 LLOYD AVE                     WORTHINGTON LEE A & SYNTHIA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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     403 39-2-86.50-E                         580 LLOYD AVE                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     404 39-2-86.60                           T01       1 BEAVER RUN RD                   SALTON HEWEYDA SAAD KHALED                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.22                      458.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.51                      537.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.92-        0.00         459.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  449.06-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           0.00 
     405 39-2-86.70                           T01       2 BEAVER RUN RD                   TREGO JEFFREY W & JENA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.08                      422.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.24                      495.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.77-        0.00         423.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       413.64-        0.00           9.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.44-        0.00           0.00 
     406 39-2-86.80                           T01       4 BEAVER RUN RD                   BANKS JERRY W                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5196 39-2-86.80-E                         T01       4 BEAVER RUN RD                   BANKS JERRY W                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     407 39-2-86.90                           T01       582 S LLOYD AVE                   PARR THOMAS E & CHRISTINA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.03                      428.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.27                      502.30 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6999          OTC                       F01         72.78-        0.00         429.52 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6999          OTC                                  419.47-        0.00          10.05 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           1.49 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
     408 39-2-86.100                          T01       12 BEAVER RUN RD                  ARCURI MICHAEL D JR PETCHEL AMANDA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.33                      411.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.37                      482.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.95-        0.00         412.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  403.10-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.23-        0.00           0.00 
     409 39-2-86.110                          T01       42 CARLSON WAY                    FIRN DONNA M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.25                      457.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.34                      536.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.76-        0.00         458.83 
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     409 39-2-86.110                          42 CARLSON WAY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    448.10-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.15-        0.00           0.00 
     410 39-2-86.120                          T01       52 CARLSON WAY                    VIETRI ALFRED F & VIETRI SUZANNE RI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.52                      441.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.61                      518.13 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.08-        0.00         443.05 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              432.69-        0.00          10.36 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           1.53 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
     411 39-2-86.130                          T01       584 N LLOYD AVE                   HETZEL ROBERT & DONNA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.47                      437.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.91                      513.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.39-        0.00         438.99 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       428.72-        0.00          10.27 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.75 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.75-        0.00           0.00 
     412 39-2-86.140                          T01       54 CARLSON WAY                    URBAN RICHARD J & DONNA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.12                      472.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.92                      554.04 
     413 39-2-86.150                          T01       56 CARLSON WAY                    SPRUILL EVELYN D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.77                      456.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.25                      536.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.67-        0.00         458.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  447.63-        0.00          10.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
     414 39-2-86.160                          T01       3 BEAVER RUN RD                   KLINE PHILIP H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.00                      442.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.69                      518.69 
     415 39-2-86.170                          T01       6 BEAVER RUN RD                   SHERTZER RICHARD E & CATHERINE C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.33                      437.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.88                      513.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.37-        0.00         438.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              428.58-        0.00          10.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.75-        0.00           1.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
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     416 39-2-86.180                          T01       14 BEAVER RUN RD                  DOWNING JOHN R TERZANO DANIELLE C         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.02                      438.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.00                      514.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.48-        0.00         439.54 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       429.26-        0.00          10.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.76 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.76-        0.00           0.00 
     417 39-2-86.190                          T01       16 BEAVER RUN RD                  MILOSER DANIEL F KELLY ERIN M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.79                      464.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.65                      545.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.04-        0.00         466.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.49-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
     418 39-2-86.200                          T01       18 BEAVER RUN RD                  DELLICOMPAGNI JOSEPH A DELLICOMPAGN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.99                      462.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.33                      543.32 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 192562464     OTC                       F01         78.72-        0.00         464.60 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 192562464     OTC                                  453.73-        0.00          10.87 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           1.61 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
     419 39-2-86.210                          T01       20 BEAVER RUN RD                  DEYOUNG MARK HILL-DEYOUNG LORRAINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.63                      531.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.24                      623.87 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.39-        0.00         533.48 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              521.00-        0.00          12.48 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.63-        0.00           1.85 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
     420 39-2-86.220                          T01       22 BEAVER RUN RD                  KEELER BRANT J & GINA DESTEFANO           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.96                      439.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.34                      516.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.81-        0.00         441.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       431.16-        0.00          10.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.80-        0.00           0.00 
     421 39-2-86.240                          T01       24 BEAVER RUN RD                  MONTIETH JAMES J & DOROTHY GAIL           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.38                      491.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.26                      576.64 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               CC                        F01         85.26-        0.00         491.38 
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     421 39-2-86.240                          24 BEAVER RUN RD                Continued                                             
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               CC                                   491.38-        0.00           0.00 
     422 39-2-86.250                          T01       26 BEAVER RUN RD                  SECH KEVIN R & ANDREA M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.82                      464.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.65                      545.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.04-        0.00         466.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  455.52-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
     423 39-2-86.260                          T01       28 BEAVER RUN RD                  ZARILLI THOMAS P ZARILLI AMY S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.64                      498.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.52                      585.16 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.79-        0.00         500.37 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              488.67-        0.00          11.70 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.97-        0.00           1.73 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
     424 39-2-86.270                          T01       30 BEAVER RUN RD                  STANISHEWSKI JOSEPH F JR & MAUREEN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.05                      581.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.82                      681.87 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.80-        0.00         583.07 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              569.43-        0.00          13.64 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.62-        0.00           2.02 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     425 39-2-86.280                          T01       32 BEAVER RUN RD                  STITES JOHN T & JANICE L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.38                      491.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.26                      576.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.56-        0.00         493.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  481.55-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.83-        0.00           0.00 
     426 39-2-86.290                          T01       5 BEAVER RUN RD                   HUSBAND RICHARD W III IAF HUSBAND B       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.82                      438.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.14                      514.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.62-        0.00         440.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  430.04-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.78-        0.00           0.00 
     427 39-2-86.300                          T01       7 BEAVER RUN RD                   MARKWARD DAVID C MARKWARD JESSICA C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.44                      403.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.00                      473.44 
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     427 39-2-86.300                          7 BEAVER RUN RD                 Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         68.60-        0.00         404.84 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  395.37-        0.00           9.47 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.07-        0.00           1.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
     428 39-2-86.310                          T01       9 BEAVER RUN RD                   MCCARRAHER MICHAEL M JR                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.35                      442.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.75                      519.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.22-        0.00         443.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  433.50-        0.00          10.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.85-        0.00           0.00 
     429 39-2-86.320                          T01       11 BEAVER RUN RD                  MCGEOY JAMES N MURPHY MEGHAN E            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.77                      444.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.17                      521.94 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2310          OTC                       F01         75.63-        0.00         446.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2310          OTC                                  435.87-        0.00          10.44 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.90-        0.00           1.54 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
     430 39-2-86.330                          T01       13 BEAVER RUN RD                  JOYCE DANIEL T & KATHLEEN H               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.04                      455.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.95                      533.99 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.37-        0.00         456.62 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              445.94-        0.00          10.68 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           1.58 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
     431 39-2-86.340                          T01       15 BEAVER RUN RD                  LOJEWSKI WILLIAM & MARGARET               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.39                      408.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.86                      479.25 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.44-        0.00         409.81 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.22-        0.00           9.59 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           1.42 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
     432 39-2-86.350                          T01       17 BEAVER RUN RD                  PENDLEBURY ALAN C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.61                      424.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.67                      498.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.19-        0.00         426.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  416.12-        0.00           9.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00           0.00 
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     433 39-2-86.360                          T01       19 BEAVER RUN RD                  HALL PATRICIA L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.99                      423.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.10-        0.00         425.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    415.51-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           0.00 
     434 39-2-86.370                          T01       23 CARLSON WAY                    JONES NANCY B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.92                      426.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.08                      501.00 
     435 39-2-86.380                          T01       25 CARLSON WAY                    GROSS TIMOTHY W                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.35                      431.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.84                      506.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.35-        0.00         432.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    422.72-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           0.00 
     436 39-2-86.390                          T01       27 CARLSON WAY                    LE BAU THI NGUYEN QUY XUAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.01                      444.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.04                      521.05 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.50-        0.00         445.55 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              435.13-        0.00          10.42 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           1.54 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
     437 39-2-86.400                          T01       29 CARLSON WAY                    GULATI KRISHAN L & SWARN GULATI RAJ       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.71                      436.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.77                      512.48 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.25-        0.00         438.23 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              427.98-        0.00          10.25 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           1.52 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     438 39-2-86.410                          T01       31 CARLSON WAY                    RAISON LESLIE H & MARTINA B               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.70                      455.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.07                      534.77 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         77.48-        0.00         457.29 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              446.59-        0.00          10.70 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.11-        0.00           1.59 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
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     439 39-2-86.420                          T01       33 CARLSON WAY                    BRANCA MICHAEL S BRANCA DIANE E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.35                      444.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.10                      521.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.56-        0.00         445.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    435.46-        0.00          10.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           0.00 
     440 39-2-86.430                          T01       50 CARLSON WAY                    POULIN DAVID R & CYNTHIA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.48                      441.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.60                      518.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.07-        0.00         443.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  432.65-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
     441 39-2-86.440                          T01       48 CARLSON WAY                    TAYLOR PETER E & CHRISTINE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.94                      455.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.11                      535.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.53-        0.00         457.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    446.82-        0.00          10.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.12-        0.00           0.00 
     442 39-2-86.450                          T01       46 CARLSON WAY                    NIES MARY ANNE E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.54                      512.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.93                      601.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.15-        0.00         514.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.29-        0.00          12.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.25-        0.00           0.00 
     443 39-2-86.460                          T01       44 CARLSON WAY                    GINDER CHARLES L & ANNA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.78                      425.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.88                      499.66 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.41-        0.00         427.25 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              417.26-        0.00           9.99 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.47 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
     444 39-2-86.470                          T01       40 CARLSON WAY                    LAYMAN SARINA E LAYMAN RYAN P             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.57                      435.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.58                      511.15 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         74.07-        0.00         437.08 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              426.86-        0.00          10.22 
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     444 39-2-86.470                          40 CARLSON WAY                  Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           1.51 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
     445 39-2-86.480                          T01       38 CARLSON WAY                    BEAN JEFFREY R & STACEY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.72                      452.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.55                      531.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.97-        0.00         454.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       443.67-        0.00          10.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
     446 39-2-86.490                          T01       36 CARLSON WAY                    TALBOTT BRIAN TALBOTT CHRISTINE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.88                      482.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.78                      566.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.11-        0.00         484.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT                       473.22-        0.00          11.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.66-        0.00           0.00 
     447 39-2-86.500                          T01       34 CARLSON WAY                    MAVRAJ NEXHDET MAVRAJ VISARE /SYLE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.41                      490.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.09                      575.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.39-        0.00         492.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    480.60-        0.00          11.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.81-        0.00           0.00 
     448 39-2-86.510                          T01       21 BEAVER RUN RD                  CHAPPELL PAYTON CHAPPELL MARY             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.62                      464.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.62                      545.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.01-        0.00         466.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.33-        0.00          10.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
     449 39-2-86.520                          T01       9 JOSEPH CRT                      RODRIGUEZ JOSE L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.27                      439.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.22                      515.49 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6714          OTC                       F01         74.70-        0.00         440.79 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6714          OTC                                  430.48-        0.00          10.31 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.79-        0.00           1.52 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     450 39-2-86.530                          T01       7 JOSEPH CRT                      LENTZ NATHAN A & AMY R                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.48                      404.48 
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     450 39-2-86.530                          7 JOSEPH CRT                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.18                      474.66 
     451 39-2-86.540                          T01       5 JOSEPH CRT                      DICKEY LAURIANNE P                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.79                      402.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.89                      472.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.50-        0.00         404.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    394.73-        0.00           9.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
     452 39-2-86.550                          T01       3 JOSEPH CRT                      NAGAR SHAKUNTLA NAGAR KISHORE C           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.89                      437.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.98                      513.87 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.46-        0.00         439.41 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              429.13-        0.00          10.28 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.76-        0.00           1.52 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     453 39-2-86.560                          T01       1 JOSEPH CRT                      HOWSON ERIC & WENDY                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.28                      419.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.75                      492.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.30-        0.00         420.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       410.89-        0.00           9.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.39-        0.00           0.00 
     454 39-2-86.570                          T01       11 JOSEPH CRT                     ABRAMS MICHAEL T                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.50                      434.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.39                      509.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.88-        0.00         436.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.81-        0.00          10.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.69-        0.00           0.00 
     455 39-2-86.580                          T01  R    13 JOSEPH CRT                     VANREYMERSDAL ANTHONY C & JANET C         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.71                      508.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.27                      596.98 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9379479       OTC                       F01         86.50-        0.00         510.48 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9379479       OTC                                  498.54-        0.00          11.94 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           1.77 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
     456 39-2-86.590                          T01       15 JOSEPH CRT                     MDI WEST PROPERTIES LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       524.61                      524.61 
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     456 39-2-86.590                          15 JOSEPH CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.03                      615.64 
     457 39-2-86.600                          T01       28 JOSEPH CRT                     HILL ANDREW R KERR KRISTA LINDSAY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.19                      486.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.36                      570.55 
     458 39-2-86.610                          T01       586 S LLOYD AVE                   SIMPSON STEPHEN F & DOROTHY B             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.94                      455.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.11                      535.05 
     459 39-2-86.620                          T01       588 N LLOYD AVE                   GETER NATHAN E & VICTORIA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.50                      434.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.39                      509.89 
     460 39-2-86.630                          T01       26 JOSEPH CRT                     FLECK BRIAN T LAURENTO LISA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.24                      491.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.24                      576.48 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.53-        0.00         492.95 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              481.42-        0.00          11.53 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.82-        0.00           1.71 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
     461 39-2-86.640                          T01       24 JOSEPH CRT                     WALSH EDWARD J & KAREN E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       694.99                      694.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.59                      815.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01        118.18-        0.00         697.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       681.09-        0.00          16.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.90-        0.00           0.00 
     462 39-2-86.650                          T01       22 JOSEPH CRT                     ESTELLE BRIAN D & JULIENNE L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.15                      444.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.06                      521.21 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.52-        0.00         445.69 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              435.27-        0.00          10.42 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           1.54 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
     463 39-2-86.660                          T01       20 JOSEPH CRT                     HART ROBERT P & MICHELLE S                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.09                      436.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.67                      511.76 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 27296954      OTC                       F01         74.15-        0.00         437.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 27296954      OTC                                  427.37-        0.00          10.24 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.72-        0.00           1.52 
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     463 39-2-86.660                          20 JOSEPH CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     464 39-2-86.670                          T01       18 JOSEPH CRT                     DAWSON JAMES A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.58                      438.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.10                      514.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.58-        0.00         440.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.81-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
     465 39-2-86.680                          T01       16 JOSEPH CRT                     SNYDER KENNETH V III & JOAN P             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.32                      446.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.44                      523.76 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.89-        0.00         447.87 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              437.39-        0.00          10.48 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           1.55 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
     466 39-2-86.690                          T01       14 JOSEPH CRT                     TONER JOHN & DIANE M                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.49                      443.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.95                      520.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.41-        0.00         445.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  434.62-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.87-        0.00           0.00 
     467 39-2-86.700                          T01       12 JOSEPH CRT                     HOJNACKI STEPHEN J & CHRISTINE A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.81                      508.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.28                      597.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.52-        0.00         510.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  498.63-        0.00          11.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.18-        0.00           0.00 
     468 39-2-86.710                          T01       10 JOSEPH CRT                     CHRUPCALA JOSEPH A SR & DONNA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.56                      456.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.22                      535.78 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.63-        0.00         458.15 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              447.43-        0.00          10.72 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.13-        0.00           1.59 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
     469 39-2-86.720                          T01       8 JOSEPH CRT                      MILANO MICHAEL J & DORA R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.46                      434.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.38                      509.84 
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     469 39-2-86.720                          8 JOSEPH CRT                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.87-        0.00         435.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.77-        0.00          10.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.69-        0.00           0.00 
     470 39-2-86.730                          T01       6 JOSEPH CRT                      TONER KARIN M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.52                      431.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.87                      506.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.37-        0.00         433.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    422.89-        0.00          10.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           0.00 
     471 39-2-86.740                          T01       4 JOSEPH CRT                      TERLINGO JERRY D & JUDY M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.71                      473.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.19                      555.90 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.54-        0.00         475.36 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              464.24-        0.00          11.12 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.47-        0.00           1.65 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
     472 39-2-86.750                          T01       2 JOSEPH CRT                      CRUDDEN DAVID W & ANDREA J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.27                      439.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.22                      515.49 
     473 39-2-87.0                            T01       5030 HORSESHOE PK                 WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       650.31                      650.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.84                      763.15 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.59-        0.00         652.56 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              637.30-        0.00          15.26 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.01-        0.00           2.25 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00           0.00 
     474 39-2-87.10                           T01       S LLOYD AVE                       ARCHBISHOP OF PHILADELPHIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        10.48                       10.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.82                       12.30 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.78-        0.00          10.52 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               10.27-        0.00           0.25 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.21-        0.00           0.04 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
    5209 39-2-88.0                            T01       470 MANOR AVE                     470 MANOR REALTY LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    21,548.87                   21,548.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     3,738.96                   25,287.83 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 324348        OTC                       F01      3,664.18-        0.00      21,623.65 
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    5209 39-2-88.0                            470 MANOR AVE                   Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 324348        OTC                               21,117.89-        0.00         505.76 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       430.98-        0.00          74.78 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         74.78-        0.00           0.00 
     475 39-2-88.0-E                          T01       470 MANOR AVE                     470 MANOR REALTY LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     476 39-2-90.0                            T01       1104 IRON ORE LA                  WEST ROBERTA J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.49                      678.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.73                      796.22 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        117.73-        0.00         678.49 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              678.49-        0.00           0.00 
     477 39-2-91.0                            T01       1106 IRON ORE LA                  FRIEL JOHN M & CAROL A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.05                      375.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.08                      440.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98435579      OTC                       F01         63.78-        0.00         376.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98435579      OTC                                  367.55-        0.00           8.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           1.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
     478 39-2-92.0                            T01       1201 BELLOWS CRT                  SAMBUCO CHRISTOPHER                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.27-        0.00          86.27-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              497.21-        0.00         583.48-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.15-        0.00         593.63-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00         595.39-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.36                       88.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.03                        0.00 
     479 39-2-93.0                            T01       1203 BELLOWS CRT                  TELESMANIC STEVEN M & DONNA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.18                      554.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.16                      650.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.23-        0.00         556.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  543.10-        0.00          13.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.08-        0.00           0.00 
     480 39-2-94.0                            T01       1205 BELLOWS CRT                  SHAFER HELEN R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.20-        0.00          91.20-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              525.61-        0.00         616.81-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00         627.54-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00         629.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.34                       93.06-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.06                        0.00 
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     481 39-2-95.0                            T01       1206 BELLOWS CRT                  GIGLIO ARLENE A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         90.55-        0.00          90.55-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  521.88-        0.00         612.43-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00         623.08-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00         624.93-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.53                       92.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.40                        0.00 
     482 39-2-96.0                            T01       1204 BELLOWS CRT                  HORST RONALD T & MARGARET M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       650.45                      650.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.86                      763.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.60-        0.00         652.71 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              637.44-        0.00          15.27 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.01-        0.00           2.26 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
     483 39-2-97.0                            T01       1202 BELLOWS CRT                  FINORE LUANNE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.99                      534.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.83                      627.82 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.97-        0.00         536.85 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              524.29-        0.00          12.56 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.70-        0.00           1.86 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
     484 39-2-98.0                            T01       1302 CASTINGS CRT                 CAPORALE JOHN N & MARIANNE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.33                      546.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.79                      641.12 
     485 39-2-99.0                            T01       1102 IRON ORE LA                  GOFF MARY JANE SCHLOSBERG NANCY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       693.78                      693.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.38                      814.16 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        120.38-        0.00         693.78 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              693.78-        0.00           0.00 
     486 39-2-100.0                           T01       1403 ANVIL CRT                    SANDONE MARY SANDONE JOSEPH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.14                      564.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.88                      662.02 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.92-        0.00         566.10 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              552.86-        0.00          13.24 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           1.96 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
     487 39-2-101.0                           T01       1405 ANVIL CRT                    BROWN GEORGE E & IRENE D                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.72                      441.72 
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     487 39-2-101.0                           1405 ANVIL CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.64                      518.36 
     488 39-2-102.0                           T01       1404 ANVIL CRT                    LANDON RONALD A & JOYCE S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       689.63                      689.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.66                      809.29 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        117.26-        0.00         692.03 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              675.84-        0.00          16.19 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.79-        0.00           2.40 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.40-        0.00           0.00 
     489 39-2-103.0                           T01       1402 ANVIL CRT                    INFORZATO ROBERT F & MARY ELLEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.33                      546.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.79                      641.12 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.90-        0.00         548.22 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              535.40-        0.00          12.82 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.93-        0.00           1.89 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
     490 39-2-104.0                           T01       1401 ANVIL CRT                    SMITH EUGENIA A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.90-        0.00          98.90-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              570.01-        0.00         668.91-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.63-        0.00         680.54-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00         682.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.64                      100.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.92                        0.00 
     491 39-2-105.0                           T01       1504 IRON HORSE CRT               GARVEY WILLIAM T & PATRICIA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       675.28                      675.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.17                      792.45 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 125           OTC                       F01        114.83-        0.00         677.62 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 125           OTC                                  661.77-        0.00          15.85 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.51-        0.00           2.34 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00           0.00 
     492 39-2-106.0                           T01       1502 IRON HORSE CRT               MCKOWN JUNE S                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       665.32                      665.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.44                      780.76 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7554726       OTC                       F01        113.13-        0.00         667.63 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7554726       OTC                                  652.01-        0.00          15.62 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.31-        0.00           2.31 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00           0.00 
     493 39-2-107.0                           T01       1501 IRON HORSE CRT               LADD JEANNE W REVOCABLE LIVING TRUS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       523.85                      523.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.89                      614.74 
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     493 39-2-107.0                           1501 IRON HORSE CRT             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.08-        0.00         525.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    513.37-        0.00          12.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.48-        0.00           0.00 
     494 39-2-108.0                           T01       1911 PHIPPS CIR                   GLADSTONE JEFFREY & JOANNA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.67                      567.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.50                      666.17 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.53-        0.00         569.64 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.32-        0.00          13.32 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           1.97 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     495 39-2-109.0                           T01       1912 PHIPPS CIR                   DOHERTY ELVA C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.04                      505.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.63                      592.67 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.88-        0.00         506.79 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              494.94-        0.00          11.85 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.10-        0.00           1.75 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
     496 39-2-110.0                           T01       1303 CASTINGS CRT                 TRIFARO SAM J TRIFARO MARGARET A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.70                      603.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.75                      708.45 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 84275899      OTC                       F01        102.65-        0.00         605.80 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 84275899      OTC                                  591.63-        0.00          14.17 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.07-        0.00           2.10 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00           0.00 
     497 39-2-111.0                           T01       1904 PHIPPS CIR                   DEANGELIS JOSEPHINE & NICHOLAS J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           1.91 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
     498 39-2-112.0                           T01       1902 PHIPPS CIR                   MILES WILSON D MILES PATRICIA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.33                      522.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.63                      612.96 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         88.82-        0.00         524.14 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              511.88-        0.00          12.26 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.45-        0.00           1.81 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
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     499 39-2-113.0                           T01       1906 PHIPPS CIR                   PELTON DAVID L & COLLEEN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       528.49                      528.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.70                      620.19 
     500 39-2-114.0                           T01       1908 PHIPPS CIR                   BICKSLER ROSEMARIE C MCBRIDE ROBERT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       533.95                      533.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.65                      626.60 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.80-        0.00         535.80 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              523.27-        0.00          12.53 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.68-        0.00           1.85 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
     501 39-2-115.0                           T01       2003 BLACKSMITH CIR               RIGGS LARRY D & KATHY S                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.42-        0.00          85.42-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              492.26-        0.00         577.68-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.05-        0.00         587.73-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00         589.47-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       502.31                       87.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.16                        0.00 
     502 39-2-116.0                           T01       2006 BLACKSMITH CIR               BOYD ROBERT E & CAROL L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.95                      521.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.56                      612.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.75-        0.00         523.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    511.51-        0.00          12.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.44-        0.00           0.00 
     503 39-2-117.0                           T01       1306 CASTINGS CRT                 COURTNEY LORRAINE M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       479.21                      479.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.15                      562.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         81.48-        0.00         480.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  469.63-        0.00          11.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
     504 39-2-118.0                           T01       1704 OPEN HEARTH LA               CAIN SHEILA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.07                      600.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.12                      704.19 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.04-        0.00         602.15 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              588.07-        0.00          14.08 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           2.08 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
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     505 39-2-119.0                           T01       1304 CASTINGS CRT                 DELEON GUILLERMO & MARILOU                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.37                      537.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.24                      630.61 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.38-        0.00         539.23 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              526.62-        0.00          12.61 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.75-        0.00           1.86 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
     506 39-2-120.0                           T01       1305 CASTINGS CRT                 SAMMARITANO CAROL CORNELL BERNICE M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       614.11                      614.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.55                      720.66 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.42-        0.00         616.24 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              601.83-        0.00          14.41 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.28-        0.00           2.13 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
     507 39-2-121.0                           T01       1301 CASTINGS CRT                 BARTON JOHN R & SUSAN G                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       539.62                      539.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.63                      633.25 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2746          OTC                       F01         93.63-        0.00         539.62 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2746          OTC                                  539.62-        0.00           0.00 
     508 39-2-122.0                           T01       1703 OPEN HEARTH LA               MCCARRAHER JOHN R SR & ALESSANDA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       466.45                      466.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.93                      547.38 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5744          OTC                       F01         79.31-        0.00         468.07 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5744          OTC                                  457.12-        0.00          10.95 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.33-        0.00           1.62 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
     509 39-2-123.0                           T01       1706 OPEN HEARTH LA               SMITH GAIL S SMITH MARY R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.53                      532.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.40                      624.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         90.55-        0.00         534.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       521.88-        0.00          12.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           0.00 
     510 39-2-124.0                           T01       1907 PHIPPS CIR                   FRITZ BLAIR A III & KATHLEEN A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.63                      578.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.40                      679.03 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         98.39-        0.00         580.64 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              567.06-        0.00          13.58 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.57-        0.00           2.01 
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     510 39-2-124.0                           1907 PHIPPS CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     511 39-2-125.0                           T01       2111 JACOBS MILL CIR              ANNUCCI BRIAN J ANNUCCI NORMA H           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.40                      570.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.97                      669.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.99-        0.00         572.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  558.99-        0.00          13.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00           0.00 
     512 39-2-126.0                           T01       2002 BLACKSMITH CIR               STALLMAN WILLIAM K & CHERYL M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.51                      670.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.34                      786.85 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        114.01-        0.00         672.84 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              657.10-        0.00          15.74 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.41-        0.00           2.33 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00           0.00 
     513 39-2-127.0                           T01       1803 BURNT COAL CIR               GIUNTA CATHERINE R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       647.23                      647.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.30                      759.53 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.05-        0.00         649.48 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              634.29-        0.00          15.19 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.94-        0.00           2.25 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00           0.00 
     514 39-2-128.0                           T01       1805 BURNT COAL CIR               SMITH GEORGE B III & LISA K MCCRUM        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.63-        0.00          82.63-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              476.23-        0.00         558.86-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.72-        0.00         568.58-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00         570.27-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.95                       84.32-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.32                        0.00 
     515 39-2-129.0                           T01       1802 BURNT COAL CIR               MOORE JOANNE M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.24                      575.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.81                      675.05 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.81-        0.00         577.24 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              563.74-        0.00          13.50 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.50-        0.00           2.00 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
     516 39-2-130.0                           T01       2102 JACOBS MILL CIR              HANKES CATHERINE M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.42                      626.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.69                      735.11 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 88   
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     516 39-2-130.0                           2102 JACOBS MILL CIR            Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.52-        0.00         628.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              613.89-        0.00          14.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.53-        0.00           2.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
     517 39-2-131.0                           T01       1905 PHIPPS CIR                   MORRISSEY MARY ELLEN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       712.14                      712.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.56                      835.70 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10916792      OTC                       F01        121.09-        0.00         714.61 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10916792      OTC                                  697.90-        0.00          16.71 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.24-        0.00           2.47 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00           0.00 
     518 39-2-132.0                           T01       2004 BLACKSMITH CIR               ZALESKY RICHARD & SANDRA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       573.20                      573.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.46                      672.66 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2275          OTC                       F01         97.47-        0.00         575.19 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2275          OTC                                  561.74-        0.00          13.45 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.46-        0.00           1.99 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
     519 39-2-133.0                           T01                                         MOORE L STEVEN & BEVERLY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5129 39-2-133.0-E                         T01       2104 JACOBS MILL CIR              MOORE L STEVEN & BEVERLY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     520 39-2-134.0                           T01       2107 ...... JACOBS MILL CIR       PERRY G KING PERRY LINDA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.02                      609.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.67                      714.69 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.56-        0.00         611.13 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.84-        0.00          14.29 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.18-        0.00           2.11 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         MULTIPLE IMPROVEMENT                  19.67                       19.67 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         MULTIPLE IMPROVEMENT                 113.36                      133.03 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIC CK 9084          OTC                       FIC         19.28-        0.00         113.75 
  06/11/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INT CK 9084          OTC                       INT        111.09-        0.00           2.66 
  06/11/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            FIC          0.39-        0.00           2.27 
  06/11/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            INT          2.27-        0.00           0.00 
     521 39-2-135.0                           T01       2105 JACOBS MILL CIR              MULHERN JAMES A & JUDITH H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.94                      580.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.80                      681.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.79-        0.00         582.95 
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     521 39-2-135.0                           2105 JACOBS MILL CIR            Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              569.32-        0.00          13.63 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.62-        0.00           2.01 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     522 39-2-136.0                           T01       2001 BLACKSMITH CIR               BEIERLE JOHN M & MARY K                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.33                      522.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.63                      612.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         88.82-        0.00         524.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  511.88-        0.00          12.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.45-        0.00           0.00 
     523 39-2-137.0                           T01       4504 IRONMASTER TR                HESSELBACHER RICHARD W & MILDRED M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.02                      609.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.67                      714.69 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.56-        0.00         611.13 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.84-        0.00          14.29 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.18-        0.00           2.11 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
     524 39-2-138.0                           T01       1913 PHIPPS CIR                   DINTINO ROBERT J SR DINTINO KATHLEE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       625.48                      625.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.53                      734.01 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 900059        OTC                       F01        106.36-        0.00         627.65 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 900059        OTC                                  612.97-        0.00          14.68 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.51-        0.00           2.17 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
     525 39-2-139.0                           T01       2201 POTTERS MILL CIR             CANIZ JANE A CANIZ CHRISTOPHER            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.68                      474.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.36                      557.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.71-        0.00         476.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    465.19-        0.00          11.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.49-        0.00           0.00 
     526 39-2-140.0                           T01       2206 POTTERS MILL CIR             THOMAS CAROLYN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.21                      542.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.08                      636.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5276          OTC                       F01         92.19-        0.00         544.10 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5276          OTC                                  531.37-        0.00          12.73 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           1.89 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
     527 39-2-141.0                           T01       4303 WHEELWRIGHT TR               TRIGO IRREVOCABLE TRUST TRIGO DEBOR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 90   
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     527 39-2-141.0                           4303 WHEELWRIGHT TR             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.82                      549.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.40                      645.22 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263           OTC                       F01         93.50-        0.00         551.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263           OTC                                  538.82-        0.00          12.90 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           1.90 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00           0.00 
     528 39-2-142.0                           T01       1910 PHIPPS CIR                   EDGE PATRICIA C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.04                      480.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.29                      563.33 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.62-        0.00         481.71 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              470.44-        0.00          11.27 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.60-        0.00           1.67 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
     529 39-2-143.0                           T01       1801 BURNT COAL CIR               ANDREWS GUILA ANDREWS KAREN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.25                      578.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.33                      678.58 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 86628791      OTC                       F01         98.33-        0.00         580.25 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 86628791      OTC                                  566.68-        0.00          13.57 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.57-        0.00           2.00 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
     530 39-2-144.0                           T01       2109 JACOBS MILL CIR              WHALEN GERALD J & PATRICIA C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.49                      580.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.72                      681.21 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.71-        0.00         582.50 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              568.88-        0.00          13.62 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.61-        0.00           2.01 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     531 39-2-145.0                           T01       3101 FLAME TIP CIR                BUCHANAN KIMBERLEY LINN RHEIN-FARNA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.74-        0.00          89.74-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              517.20-        0.00         606.94-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.56-        0.00         617.50-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00         619.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       527.76                       91.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.57                        0.00 
     532 39-2-146.0                           T01       4503 IRONMASTER TR                LEE NORMA JEAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.42                      567.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.45                      665.87 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.48-        0.00         569.39 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.07-        0.00          13.32 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           1.97 
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     532 39-2-146.0                           4503 IRONMASTER TR              Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     533 39-2-147.0                           T01       4505 IRONMASTER TR                HOLDEN RICHARD J & BARBARA S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.53-        0.00         102.53-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              590.88-        0.00         693.41-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00         705.47-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00         707.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.94                      104.62-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.62                        0.00 
     534 39-2-148.0                           T01       1701 OPEN HEARTH LA               93 KAREN CIRCLE REALTY TRUST BTR          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.04                      480.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.29                      563.33 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.62-        0.00         481.71 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              470.44-        0.00          11.27 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.60-        0.00           1.67 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
     535 39-2-149.0                           T01       1909 PHIPPS CIR                   JONES SANDRA J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.33                      584.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.39                      685.72 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.37-        0.00         586.35 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              572.64-        0.00          13.71 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.69-        0.00           2.02 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     536 39-2-150.0                           T01       2305 HIGGINS CIR                  NEMETH PAMELA K                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.44                      611.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.09                      717.53 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.97-        0.00         613.56 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              599.21-        0.00          14.35 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.23-        0.00           2.12 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00           0.00 
     537 39-2-151.0                           T01       2205 POTTERS MILL CIR             LEE GREGORY J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.11                      591.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.56                      693.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.51-        0.00         593.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  579.29-        0.00          13.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00           0.00 
     538 39-2-152.0                           T01       4104 MILLTOWN TR                  BORAH ELIZABETH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.50                      510.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.58                      599.08 
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     538 39-2-152.0                           4104 MILLTOWN TR                Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.81-        0.00         512.27 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              500.29-        0.00          11.98 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.21-        0.00           1.77 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
     539 39-2-153.0                           T01       4203 JOURNEYMANS TR               COOK MARGARET                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       574.96                      574.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.76                      674.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.77-        0.00         576.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  563.46-        0.00          13.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00          11.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.50-        0.00           0.00 
     540 39-2-154.0                           T01       4210 JOURNEYMANS TR               LECLAIR FREDERICK M & NANCY S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                      513.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                      602.21 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.26-        0.00         514.95 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              502.91-        0.00          12.04 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           1.78 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00           0.00 
     541 39-2-155.0                           T01       2302 HIGGINS CIR                  WALLS KENNETH & EARLENE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.07                      578.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.30                      678.37 
     542 39-2-156.0                           T01       2306 HIGGINS CIR                  JESTER NORMAN M ANDERSON APRIL            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       566.04                      566.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.21                      664.25 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.24-        0.00         568.01 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              554.72-        0.00          13.29 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.32-        0.00           1.97 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     543 39-2-157.0                           T01       2301 HIGGINS CIR                  BARNARD RICHARD C & ELIZABETH M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.60                      594.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.17                      697.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.10-        0.00         596.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    582.71-        0.00          13.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.89-        0.00           0.00 
     544 39-2-158.0                           T01       2203 POTTERS MILL CIR             THALMANN ERNA FERRETTI ERIKA THALMA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       697.62                      697.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.04                      818.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        118.62-        0.00         700.04 
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     544 39-2-158.0                           2203 POTTERS MILL CIR           Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              683.67-        0.00          16.37 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.95-        0.00           2.42 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00           0.00 
     545 39-2-159.0                           T01       4004 ANDIRON TR                   BRAUN THOMAS J & MAUREEN E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       628.53                      628.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.06                      737.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.88-        0.00         630.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    615.96-        0.00          14.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.57-        0.00           0.00 
     546 39-2-160.0                           T01       2101 JACOBS MILL CIR              BERTOTTI BARBARA J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.13                      585.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.53                      686.66 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.50-        0.00         587.16 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              573.43-        0.00          13.73 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.70-        0.00           2.03 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
     547 39-2-161.0                           T01       2202 POTTERS MILL CIR             NAREWSKI LEN FRANCIS PRO-NAREWSKI C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.36                      546.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.80                      641.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.91-        0.00         548.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    535.43-        0.00          12.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.93-        0.00           0.00 
     548 39-2-162.0                           T01       3104 FLAME TIP CIR                KEANE SIMON F & SADIE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.51-        0.00         100.51-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              579.29-        0.00         679.80-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00         691.62-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00         693.67-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.11                      102.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.56                        0.00 
     549 39-2-163.0                           T01       4407 LIMESTONE TR                 HORNIG DONALD T & HELEN M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.61                      622.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.03                      730.64 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.87-        0.00         624.77 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              610.16-        0.00          14.61 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           2.16 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00           0.00 
     550 39-2-164.0                           T01       2103 JACOBS MILL CIR              LOGAN JOHN P & JOANNE H                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     550 39-2-164.0                           2103 JACOBS MILL CIR            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       598.79                      598.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.90                      702.69 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.83-        0.00         600.86 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              586.81-        0.00          14.05 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.98-        0.00           2.07 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
     551 39-2-165.0                           T01       4306 WHEELWRIGHT TR               YOUNG ROBERT O & KAY E                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       639.70                      639.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.99                      750.69 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        108.77-        0.00         641.92 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              626.91-        0.00          15.01 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.79-        0.00           2.22 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00           0.00 
     552 39-2-166.0                           T01       1903 PHIPPS CIR                   KOSITS MEREDITH L REVOCABLE LIVING        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.04                      480.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.29                      563.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         EXEMPT -DISABLED VET                 480.04-                      83.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         EXEMPT -DISABLED VET                  83.29-                       0.00 
     553 39-2-167.0                           T01       4406 LIMESTONE TR                 SPRAGG EDWIN L & JEAN A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.17                      563.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.72                      660.89 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.76-        0.00         565.13 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              551.91-        0.00          13.22 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           1.96 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
     554 39-2-168.0                           T01       2303 HIGGINS CIR                  SCHEER BEVERLY H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.97                      516.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.70                      606.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.91-        0.00         518.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    506.63-        0.00          12.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00          10.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.34-        0.00           0.00 
     555 39-2-169.0                           T01       4302 WHEELWRIGHT TR               PASTINO GEORGE A & MARGARET J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.54-        0.00          97.54-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              562.18-        0.00         659.72-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.47-        0.00         671.19-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00         673.18-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       573.65                       99.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.53                        0.00 
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     556 39-2-170.0                           T01       4304 WHEELWRIGHT TR               CIPOLLINI JOHN M & VALENTINA P REVO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       573.20                      573.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.46                      672.66 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.47-        0.00         575.19 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              561.74-        0.00          13.45 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.46-        0.00           1.99 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
     557 39-2-171.0                           T01       2204 POTTERS MILL CIR             MURRAY SUSAN E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.88                      472.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.05                      554.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.41-        0.00         474.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    463.42-        0.00          11.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.46-        0.00           0.00 
     558 39-2-172.0                           T01       3102 FLAME TIP CIR                LOGUE MARGARET M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.50                      510.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.58                      599.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.81-        0.00         512.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    500.29-        0.00          11.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.21-        0.00           0.00 
     559 39-2-173.0                           T01       4103 MILLTOWN TR                  URMSON GERARD G & AGNES E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       528.42                      528.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.69                      620.11 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.86-        0.00         530.25 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              517.85-        0.00          12.40 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.57-        0.00           1.83 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00           0.00 
     560 39-2-174.0                           T01       4003 ANDIRON TR                   GOLD JAMES J & CATHERINE R                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.85-        0.00          93.85-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              540.86-        0.00         634.71-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00         645.75-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00         647.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                       95.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                        0.00 
     561 39-2-175.0                           T01       4002 ANDIRON TR                   GAGLIONE GREGORY                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.99                      558.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.99                      655.98 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 997026        OTC                       F01         95.05-        0.00         560.93 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 997026        OTC                                  547.81-        0.00          13.12 
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     561 39-2-175.0                           4002 ANDIRON TR                 Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.18-        0.00           1.94 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00           0.00 
     562 39-2-176.0                           T01       4502 IRONMASTER TR                MCCABE MARLENE J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       523.96                      523.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.91                      614.87 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.09-        0.00         525.78 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              513.48-        0.00          12.30 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.48-        0.00           1.82 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00           0.00 
     563 39-2-177.0                           T01       1804 BURNT COAL CIR               SUTTON DAIN SUTTON CHARLOTTE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.89                      499.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.74                      586.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995160        OTC                       F01         85.01-        0.00         501.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995160        OTC                                  489.89-        0.00          11.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.00-        0.00           1.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
     564 39-2-178.0                           T01       4102 MILLTOWN TR                  MAHER BARBARA P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
     565 39-2-179.0                           T01       4105 MILLTOWN TR                  QUICK JAMES S & DOROTHY H                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.11                      591.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.56                      693.67 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.56-        0.00         591.11 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              591.11-        0.00           0.00 
     566 39-2-180.0                           T01       4305 WHEELWRIGHT TR               KATZ JEROME R & MARY W                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       518.98                      518.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.05                      609.03 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.25-        0.00         520.78 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              508.60-        0.00          12.18 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.38-        0.00           1.80 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
     567 39-2-181.0                           T01       4301 WHEELWRIGHT TR               LAYMAN KAREN M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 164           OTC                       F01         59.34-        0.00          59.34-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 164           OTC                                  341.96-        0.00         401.30-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3394          OTC                       F01         29.57-        0.00         430.87-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3394          OTC                                  170.43-        0.00         601.30-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.46-        0.00         611.76-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00         613.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.85                       90.72-
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     567 39-2-181.0                           4301 WHEELWRIGHT TR             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.72                        0.00 
     568 39-2-182.0                           T01       4401 LIMESTONE TR                 MATTIE THOMAS E & DELORES A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       593.88                      593.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.04                      696.92 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        100.98-        0.00         595.94 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              582.00-        0.00          13.94 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           2.06 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
     569 39-2-183.0                           T01       4108 MILLTOWN TR                  CERCEO GEORGE J JR & DIANNE R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.70                      592.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.84                      695.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.78-        0.00         594.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    580.85-        0.00          13.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.85-        0.00           0.00 
     570 39-2-184.0                           T01       4107 MILLTOWN TR                  RUSTON JODYA FARRELL JODYA E ETAL         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.32                      556.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.53                      652.85 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 462           OTC                       F01         94.60-        0.00         558.25 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 462           OTC                                  545.19-        0.00          13.06 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.13-        0.00           1.93 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
     571 39-2-185.0                           T01       4001 ANDIRON TR                   KERWOOD RAY K & DONNA M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.26-        0.00          93.26-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              537.47-        0.00         630.73-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.97-        0.00         641.70-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00         643.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.44                       95.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.16                        0.00 
     572 39-2-186.0                           T01       4208 JOURNEYMANS TR               BROZZETTI ADAM J & FRANCES R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.35                      602.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.51                      706.86 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5245          OTC                       F01        102.42-        0.00         604.44 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5245          OTC                                  590.30-        0.00          14.14 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.05-        0.00           2.09 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00           0.00 
     573 39-2-187.0                           T01       1004 MILL STONE CRT               ROBERTSON KAY ROBERTSON RODERICK A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       590.63                      590.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.48                      693.11 
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     573 39-2-187.0                           1004 MILL STONE CRT             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.43-        0.00         592.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  578.82-        0.00          13.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.81-        0.00           0.00 
     574 39-2-188.0                           T01       1002 MILL STONE CRT               HEWITT ROBERT J HEWITT JOAN D             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           1.97 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     575 39-2-189.0                           T01       2304 HIGGINS CIR                  FACINELLI PETER A FACINELLI DIANE M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.08                      532.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.32                      624.40 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.47-        0.00         533.93 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              521.44-        0.00          12.49 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.64-        0.00           1.85 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
     576 39-2-190.0                           T01       4201 JOURNEYMANS TR               COMBS JOHN L & OLIVE A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.14                      578.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.31                      678.45 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7276          OTC                       F01         98.30-        0.00         580.15 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7276          OTC                                  566.58-        0.00          13.57 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.56-        0.00           2.01 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     577 39-2-191.0                           T01       4206 JOURNEYMANS TR               MCHUGH JOHN D & CAROL                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.70                      542.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.16                      636.86 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.27-        0.00         544.59 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              531.85-        0.00          12.74 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.85-        0.00           1.89 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
     578 39-2-192.0                           T01       4204 JOURNEYMANS TR               CIESIELKA ROBERT A & ELAINE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.89                      562.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.67                      660.56 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.72-        0.00         564.84 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              551.63-        0.00          13.21 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           1.95 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
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     579 39-2-193.0                           T01       4403 LIMESTONE TR                 SCHWARTZ MOISES & TAUBE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.17-        0.00          85.17-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              490.80-        0.00         575.97-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.02-        0.00         585.99-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00         587.72-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.82                       86.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.90                        0.00 
     580 39-2-194.0                           T01       4405 LIMESTONE TR                 FERRARO BRIAN D DALE CAROL S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.51                      476.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.68                      559.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.03-        0.00         478.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    466.98-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           0.00 
     581 39-2-195.0                           T01       4106 MILLTOWN TR                  HUVAR JEFFREY HUVAR CAROL LYNNE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.40                      585.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.57                      686.97 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995286        OTC                       F01         99.54-        0.00         587.43 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995286        OTC                                  573.69-        0.00          13.74 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           2.03 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
     582 39-2-196.0                           T01       1003 MILL STONE CRT               SCHWEIGART DONALD SCHWEIGART PATRIC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       597.82                      597.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.73                      701.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.66-        0.00         599.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    585.86-        0.00          14.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.96-        0.00           0.00 
     583 39-2-197.0                           T01       1005 MILL STONE CRT               DIVINCENZO MARYBETH E DIVINCENZO GA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.54                      473.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.16                      555.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.52-        0.00         475.18 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              464.07-        0.00          11.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.47-        0.00           1.64 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
     584 39-2-198.0                           T01       1008 MILL STONE CRT               NIGRO MARIE A TRUST                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.67                      558.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.94                      655.61 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.00-        0.00         560.61 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              547.50-        0.00          13.11 
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     584 39-2-198.0                           1008 MILL STONE CRT             Continued                                             
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.17-        0.00           1.94 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00           0.00 
     585 39-2-199.0                           T01       4404 LIMESTONE TR                 SMITH EDWARD SMITH BRIDGET                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.38-        0.00          90.38-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              520.86-        0.00         611.24-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.63-        0.00         621.87-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00         623.71-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.49                       92.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.22                        0.00 
     586 39-2-200.0                           T01       4501 IRONMASTER TR                CRAIG JAMES D & JUDITH P                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       574.72                      574.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.72                      674.44 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.72-        0.00         576.72 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              563.23-        0.00          13.49 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.49-        0.00           2.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
     587 39-2-201.0                           T01       1006 MILL STONE CRT               MASSUCCI LINDA R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       647.51                      647.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.35                      759.86 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.10-        0.00         649.76 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              634.56-        0.00          15.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.95-        0.00           2.25 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00           0.00 
     588 39-2-202.0                           T01       1028 ARIS PEAR WAY                LUSKY MARY S                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       590.63                      590.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.48                      693.11 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.43-        0.00         592.68 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              578.82-        0.00          13.86 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.81-        0.00           2.05 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
     589 39-2-203.0                           T01       1024 ARIS PEAR WAY                MAHER GRANT L MAHER CAROLYN A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.12-        0.00         107.12-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              617.31-        0.00         724.43-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.60-        0.00         737.03-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00         739.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.91                      109.30-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.30                        0.00 
     590 39-2-204.0                           T01       1020 ARIS PEAR WAY                CHUBA WILLIAM A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        113.44-        0.00         113.44-
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     590 39-2-204.0                           1020 ARIS PEAR WAY              Continued                                             
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              653.81-        0.00         767.25-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.34-        0.00         780.59-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00         782.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       667.15                      115.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.76                        0.00 
     591 39-2-205.0                           T01       1044 ARIS PEAR WAY                JAMES JOHN P JAMES ALICE A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.01                      554.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.13                      650.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.21-        0.00         555.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    542.93-        0.00          13.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.08-        0.00           0.00 
     592 39-2-206.0                           T01       1040 ARIS PEAR WAY                HILL MARIE                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       477.62                      477.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.87                      560.49 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.21-        0.00         479.28 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              468.07-        0.00          11.21 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.55-        0.00           1.66 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           0.00 
     593 39-2-207.0                           T01       1036 ARIS PEAR WAY                SENNE DOUGLAS E & BETTE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       669.99                      669.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.25                      786.24 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3933          OTC                       F01        113.93-        0.00         672.31 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3933          OTC                                  656.59-        0.00          15.72 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.40-        0.00           2.32 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00           0.00 
     594 39-2-208.0                           T01       1512 N RED MAPLE WAY              KLIMOWICZ JOHN KLIMOWICZ MARY L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.45                      615.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.79                      722.24 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.66-        0.00         617.58 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              603.14-        0.00          14.44 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.31-        0.00           2.13 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
     595 39-2-209.0                           T01       1508 N RED MAPLE WAY              DELUCCA ROBERT F DELUCCA ROSEANNE B       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.18                      517.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.74                      606.92 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.94-        0.00         518.98 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              506.84-        0.00          12.14 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.34-        0.00           1.80 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
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     596 39-2-210.0                           T01       1504 N RED MAPLE WAY              COPELAND JAMES HENRI                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       623.89                      623.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.25                      732.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.09-        0.00         626.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    611.41-        0.00          14.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.48-        0.00           0.00 
     597 39-2-211.0                           T01       1500 N RED MAPLE WAY              GALLAGHER MARILYN F                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       579.11                      579.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.48                      679.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.47-        0.00         581.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    567.53-        0.00          13.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.58-        0.00           0.00 
     598 39-2-212.0                           T01       1467 N RED MAPLE WAY              CAIN WILLIAM L CAIN WENDA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       669.99                      669.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.25                      786.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.93-        0.00         672.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    656.59-        0.00          15.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00          13.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.40-        0.00           0.00 
     599 39-2-213.0                           T01       1471 N RED MAPLE WAY              ODONNEL JOHN F                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.91                      629.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.30                      739.21 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4060909       OTC                       F01        107.12-        0.00         632.09 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4060909       OTC                                  617.31-        0.00          14.78 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.60-        0.00           2.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00           0.00 
     600 39-2-214.0                           T01       1475 N RED MAPLE WAY              DAVIDSON DAVID E DAVIDSON SHARON E        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       565.63                      565.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.14                      663.77 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         96.17-        0.00         567.60 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              554.32-        0.00          13.28 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.31-        0.00           1.97 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
     601 39-2-215.0                           T01       1479 N RED MAPLE WAY              MANLEY GERALD R & REBECCA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       574.72                      574.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.72                      674.44 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.72-        0.00         576.72 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              563.23-        0.00          13.49 
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     601 39-2-215.0                           1479 N RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.49-        0.00           2.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
     602 39-2-216.0                           T01       1492 N RED MAPLE WAY              ROBINSON WALTER L KAIN MARILYN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       673.51                      673.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.86                      790.37 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        114.52-        0.00         675.85 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              660.04-        0.00          15.81 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.47-        0.00           2.34 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00           0.00 
     603 39-2-217.0                           T01       1488 N RED MAPLE WAY              MCCORMICK VINCENT E MCCORMIC CHRIST       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.58                      561.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.44                      659.02 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.49-        0.00         563.53 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              550.35-        0.00          13.18 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.23-        0.00           1.95 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
     604 39-2-218.0                           T01       1484 N RED MAPLE WAY              MARINO THOMAS N & MARIA V                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.34                      536.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.06                      629.40 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 996385        OTC                       F01         91.20-        0.00         538.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 996385        OTC                                  525.61-        0.00          12.59 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           1.86 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
     605 39-2-219.0                           T01       1480 N RED MAPLE WAY              STELLATO NANCY C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.67                      653.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.42                      767.09 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        111.15-        0.00         655.94 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              640.60-        0.00          15.34 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.07-        0.00           2.27 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00           0.00 
     606 39-2-220.0                           T01       1472 N RED MAPLE WAY              PECK WILLIAM B PECK KATHLEEN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.57                      582.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.08                      683.65 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.06-        0.00         584.59 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              570.92-        0.00          13.67 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.65-        0.00           2.02 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     607 39-2-221.0                           T01       1468 N RED MAPLE WAY              KEFER RICHARD J KEFER MARIE E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       550.34                      550.34 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 104  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     607 39-2-221.0                           1468 N RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.49                      645.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.58-        0.00         552.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    539.33-        0.00          12.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.01-        0.00           0.00 
     608 39-2-222.0                           T01       1464 N RED MAPLE WAY              MELCHER EDWARD E & PATRICIA S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.94                      577.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.28                      678.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.28-        0.00         579.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    566.38-        0.00          13.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.56-        0.00           0.00 
     609 39-2-223.0                           T01       1460 RED MAPLE WAY                DEGARAVILLA KAREN A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.06                      599.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.94                      703.00 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.86-        0.00         601.14 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              587.08-        0.00          14.06 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.98-        0.00           2.08 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
     610 39-2-224.0                           T01       1452 N RED MAPLE WAY              DONALDSON BARRY SIMS DONNIE R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       630.53                      630.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.40                      739.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.21-        0.00         632.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    617.92-        0.00          14.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.61-        0.00           0.00 
     611 39-2-225.0                           T01       1448 N RED MAPLE WAY              WALLIS WILLIAM D & GAIL P                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.06                      562.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.52                      659.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         95.57-        0.00         564.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       550.82-        0.00          13.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
     612 39-2-226.0                           T01       1444 N RED MAPLE WAY              CONWAY EILEEN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.85-        0.00         104.85-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              604.30-        0.00         709.15-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.33-        0.00         721.48-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00         723.62-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       616.63                      106.99-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.99                        0.00 
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     613 39-2-227.0                           T01       1440 N RED MAPLE WAY              WALLS THOMAS F JR WALLS KATHLEEN C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.42                      676.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.37                      793.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        115.02-        0.00         678.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  662.89-        0.00          15.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.53-        0.00           0.00 
     614 39-2-228.0                           T01       1113 S RED MAPLE WAY              MCFALLS STEPHEN L MCFALLS NANCY M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       606.91                      606.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.31                      712.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.21-        0.00         609.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       594.77-        0.00          14.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.14-        0.00           0.00 
     615 39-2-229.0                           T01       1109 S RED MAPLE WAY              RYAN DANIEL J & JOANNE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       572.78                      572.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.38                      672.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.40-        0.00         574.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  561.32-        0.00          13.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.46-        0.00           0.00 
     616 39-2-230.0                           T01       1105 S RED MAPLE WAY              RICCIO EVELYN M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.70                      580.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.76                      681.46 
     617 39-2-231.0                           T01       1101 S RED MAPLE WAY              COLAPRETE JOHN E COLAPRETE MARIE G        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.87                      626.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.77                      735.64 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 261           OTC                       F01        106.60-        0.00         629.04 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 261           OTC                                  614.33-        0.00          14.71 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.54-        0.00           2.17 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
     618 39-2-232.0                           T01       1501 N RED MAPLE WAY              PACITTI DONALD N & MARIA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.25-        0.00         105.25-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              606.60-        0.00         711.85-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.38-        0.00         724.23-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00         726.38-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       618.98                      107.40-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.40                        0.00 
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     619 39-2-233.0                           T01       1505 N RED MAPLE WAY              WILSON ALTON C JR WILSON ELIZABETH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.89                      560.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.32                      658.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.38-        0.00         562.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    549.67-        0.00          13.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.22-        0.00           0.00 
     620 39-2-234.0                           T01       1509 RED MAPLE WAY                LEATHEM CECILIA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.94                      578.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.45                      679.39 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.44-        0.00         580.95 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              567.36-        0.00          13.59 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.58-        0.00           2.01 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     621 39-2-235.0                           T01       1513 N RED MAPLE WAY              POLONCSAK JOHN J & LUCILLE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       717.64                      717.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.52                      842.16 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        122.03-        0.00         720.13 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              703.29-        0.00          16.84 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.35-        0.00           2.49 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.49-        0.00           0.00 
     622 39-2-236.0                           T01       1447 N RED MAPLE WAY              ZONETTI CARMAN ZONETTI PATRICIA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       606.57                      606.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.25                      711.82 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.14-        0.00         608.68 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              594.44-        0.00          14.24 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.13-        0.00           2.11 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
     623 39-2-237.0                           T01       1451 N RED MAPLE WAY              CALKINS SUSAN WOOD                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.73                      578.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.42                      679.15 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.42-        0.00         578.73 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              578.73-        0.00           0.00 
     624 39-2-238.0                           T01       1455 N RED MAPLE WAY              AUCOTT RONALD & CAROL                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       547.85                      547.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.06                      642.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         93.16-        0.00         549.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  536.89-        0.00          12.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.96 
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     624 39-2-238.0                           1455 N RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.96-        0.00           0.00 
     625 39-2-239.0                           T01       1459 N RED MAPLE WAY              HOFFMAN WILLIAM W & SUSANNE C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.40                      536.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.07                      629.47 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         91.21-        0.00         538.26 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              525.67-        0.00          12.59 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           1.86 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
     626 39-2-240.0                           T01       1432 N RED MAPLE WAY              MARON BERNARD & SUSAN A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.39-        0.00         110.39-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              636.26-        0.00         746.65-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.98-        0.00         759.63-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00         761.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.24                      112.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.65                        0.00 
     627 39-2-241.0                           T01       1428 N RED MAPLE WAY              DESTEFANO ROSALIE R                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.80                      641.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.36                      753.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        109.14-        0.00         644.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              628.96-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.84-        0.00           2.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00           0.00 
     628 39-2-242.0                           T01  R    1424 N RED MAPLE WAY              GIVLER GREGORY P GIVLER LEAH S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.80                      641.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.36                      753.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.14-        0.00         644.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    628.96-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00          12.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.84-        0.00           0.00 
     629 39-2-243.0                           T01       1420 N RED MAPLE WAY              DORICCHI JOHN & GERALDINE PUCCINO S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       574.72                      574.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.72                      674.44 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.72-        0.00         574.72 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              574.72-        0.00           0.00 
    5069 39-2-244.0                           T01       1012 ARIS PEAR WAY                GITZENDANNER CHARLES & MARY ANN CAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       625.73                      625.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.57                      734.30 
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    5070 39-2-245.0                           T01       1008 ARIS PEAR WAY                DOTY HOWARD W DOTY CAROLE A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.66                      591.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.66                      694.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.60-        0.00         593.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    579.83-        0.00          13.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.83-        0.00           0.00 
    5071 39-2-246.0                           T01       1412 N RED MAPLE WAY              MCCARDELL LEROY M & BETTY JANE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       656.36                      656.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.89                      770.25 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        111.61-        0.00         658.64 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              643.23-        0.00          15.41 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.13-        0.00           2.28 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00           0.00 
    5072 39-2-247.0                           T01       1408 N RED MAPLE WAY              PACINELLI ALFRED E & CYNTHIA L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.26-        0.00          87.26-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              502.91-        0.00         590.17-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00         600.43-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00         602.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                       89.04-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                        0.00 
    5073 39-2-248.0                           T01       1404 N RED MAPLE WAY              REPETTO AUSTIN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       518.67                      518.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.99                      608.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3362          OTC                       F01         88.19-        0.00         520.47 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3362          OTC                                  508.30-        0.00          12.17 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.37-        0.00           1.80 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5074 39-2-249.0                           T01       1201 S RED MAPLE WAY              WOLF MICHAEL A SR & EILEEN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       658.71                      658.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.29                      773.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        112.00-        0.00         661.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       645.54-        0.00          15.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.17-        0.00           0.00 
    5075 39-2-250.0                           T01       1427 N RED MAPLE WAY              KELLEY DANIEL J & SHARYN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       657.68                      657.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.11                      771.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.82-        0.00         659.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    644.53-        0.00          15.44 
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    5075 39-2-250.0                           1427 N RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5076 39-2-251.0                           T01       1431 N RED MAPLE WAY              LEMPA THOMAS J & SANDRA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    5077 39-2-252.0                           T01       1435 N RED MAPLE WAY              KOZLOWSKI AMBROSE R & LINDA H             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.22                      631.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.52                      740.74 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.33-        0.00         633.41 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              618.60-        0.00          14.81 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.62-        0.00           2.19 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    5078 39-2-253.0                           T01       1439 N RED MAPLE WAY              ALEXANDER ROBERT F III & DONNA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.46                      581.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.89                      682.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.87-        0.00         583.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    569.83-        0.00          13.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.63-        0.00           0.00 
    5079 39-2-254.0                           T01       1133 S RED MAPLE WAY              MARTINI ERVIA L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       682.82                      682.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.48                      801.30 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        116.11-        0.00         685.19 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              669.16-        0.00          16.03 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.66-        0.00           2.37 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00           0.00 
    5080 39-2-255.0                           T01       1129 S RED MAPLE WAY              WICKES MARSHA WICKES HARRY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       528.00                      528.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.61                      619.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.78-        0.00         529.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    517.44-        0.00          12.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.56-        0.00           0.00 
    5081 39-2-256.0                           T01       1125 S RED MAPLE WAY              BOGDAN JAMES E & PATRICIA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.85                      594.85 
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    5081 39-2-256.0                           1125 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.21                      698.06 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.15-        0.00         596.91 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              582.95-        0.00          13.96 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.90-        0.00           2.06 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    5082 39-2-257.0                           T01       1121 S RED MAPLE WAY              JACKSON DANA M & JOANNE F                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.88                      679.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.97                      797.85 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 880030        OTC                       F01        115.61-        0.00         682.24 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 880030        OTC                                  666.28-        0.00          15.96 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.60-        0.00           2.36 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00           0.00 
    5162 39-2-258.0                           T01       1149 S RED MAPLE WAY              PELARCIK JUDITH H                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.14-        0.00         573.24 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.83-        0.00          13.41 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           1.98 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5163 39-2-259.0                           T01       1145 S RED MAPLE WAY              MEREDITH FELICIA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.26                      532.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.35                      624.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.51-        0.00         534.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    521.61-        0.00          12.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           0.00 
    5164 39-2-260.0                           T01       1141 S RED MAPLE WAY              WOODS EDWARD L & LORETTA B IRREVOCA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.38-        0.00         106.38-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              613.18-        0.00         719.56-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.51-        0.00         732.07-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00         734.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       625.69                      108.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.56                        0.00 
    5176 39-2-261.0                           T01       1004 ARIS PEAR WAY                FRANK FAMILY TRUST FRANK SIDNEY A T       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       667.15                      667.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.76                      782.91 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1003          OTC - CK                  F01        113.44-        0.00         669.47 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1003          OTC - CK                             653.81-        0.00          15.66 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.34-        0.00           2.32 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00           0.00 
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    5184 39-2-262.0                           T01       1185 S RED MAPLE WAY              HURLEY PAUL E JR HURLEY JUDITH R          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.37                      621.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.81                      729.18 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85483945      OTC                       F01        105.66-        0.00         623.52 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85483945      OTC                                  608.94-        0.00          14.58 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00           2.15 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5185 39-2-263.0                           T01       1181 S RED MAPLE WAY              CACCAVO REMO J JR CACCAVO MARIANNE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.95                      631.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.65                      741.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.46-        0.00         634.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    619.31-        0.00          14.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.64-        0.00           0.00 
    5186 39-2-264.0                           T01       1177 S RED MAPLE WAY              HATTON CLARENCE I JR TESTAMENTARY T       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.25                      493.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.58                      578.83 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         83.87-        0.00         494.96 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              483.38-        0.00          11.58 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.87-        0.00           1.71 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    5192 39-2-265.0                           T01       1021 ARIS PEAR WAY                CLAYTON MARY ANN REVOCABLE TRUST CL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.05                      495.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.90                      580.95 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.18-        0.00         496.77 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              485.15-        0.00          11.62 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.90-        0.00           1.72 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    5197 39-2-266.0                           T01       1017 ARIS PEAR WAY                KEIHM PETER C KEIHM BARBARA LEA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.81                      642.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.53                      754.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.30-        0.00         645.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    629.95-        0.00          15.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.86-        0.00           0.00 
    5193 39-2-267.0                           T01       1013 ARIS PEAR WAY                REILLY THOMAS S REILLY DANA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       724.28                      724.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.67                      849.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        123.16-        0.00         726.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    709.79-        0.00          17.00 
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    5193 39-2-267.0                           1013 ARIS PEAR WAY              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00          14.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.49-        0.00           0.00 
    5206 39-2-268.0                           T01       1168 S RED MAPLE WAY              LONG JUDITH LEE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       504.59                      504.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.55                      592.14 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.80-        0.00         506.34 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              494.50-        0.00          11.84 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.09-        0.00           1.75 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    5201 39-2-269.0                           T01       1164 S RED MAPLE WAY              KERR DONNA M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.29                      459.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.69                      538.98 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99980184      OTC                       F01         78.10-        0.00         460.88 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99980184      OTC                                  450.10-        0.00          10.78 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           1.59 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
    5202 39-2-270.0                           T01       1160 S RED MAPLE WAY              SAYERS CURTIS A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       552.48                      552.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.86                      648.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.94-        0.00         554.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    541.43-        0.00          12.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.05-        0.00           0.00 
    5210 39-2-271.0                           T01       1156 S RED MAPLE WAY              AGARD MICHAEL & DONNA M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.29                      521.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.45                      611.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         88.65-        0.00         523.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       510.86-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.43-        0.00           0.00 
    5207 39-2-272.0                           T01       1401 N RED MAPLE WAY              BOECKEM GEORGE A & DOROTHY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       638.62                      638.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.81                      749.43 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1622          OTC                       F01        108.59-        0.00         640.84 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1622          OTC                                  625.85-        0.00          14.99 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.77-        0.00           2.22 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00           0.00 
    5203 39-2-273.0                           T01       1405 N RED MAPLE WAY              MCLELLAN ALLEN C MCLELLAN GLENDA F        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.39                      655.39 
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    5203 39-2-273.0                           1405 N RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.72                      769.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.45-        0.00         657.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.28-        0.00          15.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
    5204 39-2-274.0                           T01       1409 N RED MAPLE WAY              WELCH DOLORES M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.21                      589.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.23                      691.44 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        100.18-        0.00         591.26 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              577.43-        0.00          13.83 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.78-        0.00           2.05 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
    5205 39-2-275.0                           T01       1413 N RED MAPLE WAY              MCGUINNESS THOMAS F HARGREAVES JANE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       667.81                      667.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.87                      783.68 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        113.56-        0.00         670.12 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              654.45-        0.00          15.67 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.36-        0.00           2.31 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00           0.00 
    5211 39-2-276.0                           T01       1157 S RED MAPLE WAY              REYNOLDS JOANN REYNOLDS STEPHEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.08                      678.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.65                      795.73 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        115.30-        0.00         680.43 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              664.52-        0.00          15.91 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.56-        0.00           2.35 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00           0.00 
    5212 39-2-277.0                           T01       1161 S RED MAPLE WAY              YOUNG ROBERT E JR YOUNG PATRICIA C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       658.23                      658.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.21                      772.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        111.92-        0.00         660.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  645.07-        0.00          15.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.16-        0.00           0.00 
    5213 39-2-278.0                           T01       1165 S RED MAPLE WAY              SMITH ELMER W SMITH MARY V                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       640.42                      640.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.12                      751.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        108.90-        0.00         642.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    627.61-        0.00          15.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00          12.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.81-        0.00           0.00 
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    5214 39-2-279.0                           T01       1169 S RED MAPLE WAY              MAZZONE ANTHONY R MAZZONE KATHRYN A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       693.92                      693.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.40                      814.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        117.99-        0.00         696.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    680.04-        0.00          16.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.88-        0.00           0.00 
    5217 39-2-280.0                           T01       1148 S RED MAPLE WAY              GOLDMAN PATRICIA A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.78-        0.00         100.78-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              580.85-        0.00         681.63-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.85-        0.00         693.48-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00         695.54-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.70                      102.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.84                        0.00 
    5220 39-2-281.0                           T01       1144 S RED MAPLE WAY              KASTENBAUM ALICE JOAN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.94                      517.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.87                      607.81 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.07-        0.00         519.74 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              507.58-        0.00          12.16 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.36-        0.00           1.80 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    5219 39-2-282.0                           T01       1140 S RED MAPLE WAY              HAMLIN LYNNE ANNE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.24                      577.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.16                      677.40 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         98.15-        0.00         579.25 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              565.70-        0.00          13.55 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.54-        0.00           2.01 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
    5218 39-2-283.0                           T01       1136 S RED MAPLE WAY              HALL DAVID A & JANE E HALL DAVID A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.17                      563.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.72                      660.89 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.76-        0.00         565.13 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              551.91-        0.00          13.22 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           1.96 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5224 39-2-284.0                           TAX       1344 S RED MAPLE WAY              RAYBURN EDWARD S RAYBURN PATRICIA A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       743.23                      743.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.96                      872.19 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        126.38-        0.00         745.81 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              728.37-        0.00          17.44 
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    5224 39-2-284.0                           1344 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.86-        0.00           2.58 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.58-        0.00           0.00 
    5225 39-2-285.0                           TAX       1340 S RED MAPLE WAY              WOZNIAK THOMAS REVOCABLE TRUST            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.40                      621.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.82                      729.22 
  04/09/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               14.58-        0.00         714.64 
  04/09/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               14.58         0.00         729.22 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.67-        0.00         623.55 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              608.97-        0.00          14.58 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00           2.15 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5226 39-2-286.0                           TAX       1336 S RED MAPLE WAY              SUMMERLIN JOSEPH R SUMMERLIN MARLEN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.70-        0.00         105.70-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              609.21-        0.00         714.91-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00         727.34-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00         729.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.64                      107.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.86                        0.00 
    5227 39-2-387.0                           TAX       1333 S RED MAPLE WAY              WORLEY JAMES B WORLEY CHERYL L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.70                      604.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.92                      709.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.82-        0.00         606.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  592.61-        0.00          14.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.09-        0.00           0.00 
    5228 39-2-388.0                           TAX       1337 S RED MAPLE WAY              SPICER LARS J B JR SPICER ANN B           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.58                      621.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.85                      729.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.69-        0.00         623.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       609.15-        0.00          14.59 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00           0.00 
    5229 39-2-389.0                           TAX       1341 S RED MAPLE WAY              CACCESE FRANK                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.42                      554.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.20                      650.62 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3055          OTC                       F01         94.28-        0.00         556.34 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3055          OTC                                  543.33-        0.00          13.01 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.09-        0.00           1.92 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
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    5230 39-2-390.0                           TAX       1345 S RED MAPLE WAY              JANI ROHIT K JANI UMA R                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.08                      653.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.32                      766.40 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 26741181      otc                       F01        111.05-        0.00         655.35 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 26741181      otc                                  640.02-        0.00          15.33 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           2.27 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00           0.00 
    5231 39-2-391.0                           TAX       1234 S RED MAPLE WAY              MAIO ROBERT T MAIO ROSE M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       664.94                      664.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.37                      780.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        113.06-        0.00         667.25 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              651.64-        0.00          15.61 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.30-        0.00           2.31 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00           0.00 
    5232 39-2-392.0                           TAX       1230 S RED MAPLE WAY              FALLON ROBERT FALLON GAIL                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.05                      666.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.57                      781.62 
    5233 39-2-393.0                           TAX       1226 S RED MAPLE WAY              MEYERS KENNETH L MEYERS MARGARET A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.01                      604.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.80                      708.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        102.70-        0.00         606.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       591.93-        0.00          14.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5237 39-2-394.0                           TAX       1328 S RED MAPLE WAY              LOFTUS THOMAS A SR LOFTUS DEBORAH A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       696.30                      696.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.82                      817.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        118.41-        0.00         698.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    682.37-        0.00          16.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.93-        0.00           0.00 
    5242 39-2-395.0                           T01       1324 S RED MAPLE WAY              BECKER DEBRA TULLI                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.07                      615.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.72                      721.79 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        104.58-        0.00         617.21 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              602.77-        0.00          14.44 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.30-        0.00           2.14 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
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    5238 39-2-396.0                           TAX       1320 S RED MAPLE WAY              DELGUZZO JOHN DELGUZZO ANTONIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.70-        0.00         106.70-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              614.94-        0.00         721.64-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.55-        0.00         734.19-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00         736.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.49                      108.88-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.88                        0.00 
    5239 39-2-397.0                           TAX       1316 S RED MAPLE WAY              FROMBACH HERBERT D FROMBACH SANDRA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       640.49                      640.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.13                      751.62 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        108.91-        0.00         642.71 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              627.68-        0.00          15.03 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.81-        0.00           2.22 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00           0.00 
    5240 39-2-398.0                           TAX       1248 S RED MAPLE WAY              DALMONTE PAUL R WALSH BARBARA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       789.46                      789.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       136.98                      926.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        134.24-        0.00         792.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    773.67-        0.00          18.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.74-        0.00          15.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.79-        0.00           0.00 
    5243 39-2-399.0                           T01       1252 S RED MAPLE WAY              BERTHA LORI L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.36                      666.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.62                      781.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.31-        0.00         668.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    653.03-        0.00          15.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5241 39-2-400.0                           TAX       1256 S RED MAPLE WAY              FULCO ALBERT P JR FULCO JANET G           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       724.35                      724.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.68                      850.03 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        123.17-        0.00         726.86 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              709.86-        0.00          17.00 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.49-        0.00           2.51 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00           0.00 
    5244 39-2-401.0                           T01       1274 S RED MAPLE WAY              STEWART JAMES A STEWART SUZANNE L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       779.05                      779.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.17                      914.22 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        132.47-        0.00         781.75 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              763.47-        0.00          18.28 
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    5244 39-2-401.0                           1274 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.58-        0.00           2.70 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00           0.00 
    5245 39-2-402.0                           T01       1270 S RED MAPLE WAY              LYNCH KAREN P                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       744.23                      744.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       129.13                      873.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        126.54-        0.00         746.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    729.35-        0.00          17.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.59-        0.00          14.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.88-        0.00           0.00 
    5246 39-2-403.0                           T01       1266 S RED MAPLE WAY              CHIODO GEORGE G CHIODO REBECCA B          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       682.99                      682.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.51                      801.50 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        116.14-        0.00         685.36 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              669.33-        0.00          16.03 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.66-        0.00           2.37 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00           0.00 
    5247 39-2-404.0                           T01       1235 S RED MAPLE WAY              JACKSON MARY BUTTER                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.56                      626.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.71                      735.27 
    5248 39-2-405.0                           T01       1239 S RED MAPLE WAY              DIGUGLIELMO MARY ANN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.27                      636.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.40                      746.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        108.20-        0.00         638.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       623.54-        0.00          14.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.73-        0.00           0.00 
    5249 39-2-406.0                           T01       1243 S RED MAPLE WAY              JAREMA CHARLES W JAREMA MARLENE M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.32                      629.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.19                      738.51 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9048          OTC                       F01        107.01-        0.00         631.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9048          OTC                                  616.73-        0.00          14.77 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.59-        0.00           2.18 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00           0.00 
    5250 39-2-407.0                           T01       1247 S RED MAPLE WAY              CITKO MARY M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       640.42                      640.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.12                      751.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        108.90-        0.00         642.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    627.61-        0.00          15.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00          12.81 
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    5250 39-2-407.0                           1247 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.81-        0.00           0.00 
    5251 39-2-408.0                           T01       1308 S RED MAPLE WAY              LYMAN CYNTHIA P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.88                      608.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.65                      714.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.54-        0.00         610.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.70-        0.00          14.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.18-        0.00           2.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
    5252 39-2-409.0                           T01       1304 S RED MAPLE WAY              BRICKER CHESTER W III BRICKER DONNA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       672.27                      672.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.65                      788.92 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        114.32-        0.00         674.60 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              658.82-        0.00          15.78 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.45-        0.00           2.33 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5253 39-2-410.0                           T01       1300 S RED MAPLE WAY              FRAUENHEIM RITA A DECLARATION OF TR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.00-        0.00         104.00-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              599.35-        0.00         703.35-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.23-        0.00         715.58-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00         717.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.58                      106.12-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.12                        0.00 
    5262 39-2-411.0                           T01       1313 S RED MAPLE WAY              KOBLISH VINCENT A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.95-        0.00         100.95-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              581.80-        0.00         682.75-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.87-        0.00         694.62-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00         696.68-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       593.67                      103.01-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.01                        0.00 
    5263 39-2-412.0                           T01       1317 S RED MAPLE WAY              SACK T STACEY SACK JOSEPH                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       646.27                      646.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.13                      758.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.89-        0.00         648.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    633.34-        0.00          15.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.93-        0.00           0.00 
    5264 39-2-413.0                           T01       1321 S RED MAPLE WAY              GODBOLD JAMES H GODBOLD CHERYL J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       738.56                      738.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.15                      866.71 
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    5264 39-2-413.0                           1321 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        125.59-        0.00         741.12 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              723.79-        0.00          17.33 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.77-        0.00           2.56 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.56-        0.00           0.00 
    5265 39-2-414.0                           T01       1325 S RED MAPLE WAY              OKUPNIAREK PAUL M OKUPNIAREK SHIRLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.61                      683.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.61                      802.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.24-        0.00         685.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    669.94-        0.00          16.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00          13.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.67-        0.00           0.00 
    5274 39-2-415.0                                     1301 S RED MAPLE WAY              KOSLOWSKY THOMAS KOSLOWSKY JO ANN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       693.19                      693.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.28                      813.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995624        OTC                       F01        117.87-        0.00         695.60 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995624        OTC                                  679.33-        0.00          16.27 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.86-        0.00           2.41 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00           0.00 
    5270 39-2-415.00                          RES       1301 S RED MAPLE WAY              KOSLOWSKY THOMAS KOSLOWSKY JO ANN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5273 39-2-416.0                           RES       1305 S RED MAPLE WAY              WILFORD LEWIS M WILFORD LORETTA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       668.22                      668.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.94                      784.16 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        113.62-        0.00         670.54 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              654.86-        0.00          15.68 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.36-        0.00           2.32 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00           0.00 
    5269 39-2-416.00                          RES       1305 S RED MAPLE WAY              WILFORD LEWIS M WILFORD LORETTA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5268 39-2-417.0                           T01       1309 S RED MAPLE WAY              NADLER HARRIETTE L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.09-        0.00         105.09-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              605.72-        0.00         710.81-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.36-        0.00         723.17-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00         725.32-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       618.08                      107.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.24                        0.00 
    5272 39-2-418.0                                     1255 S RED MAPLE WAY              GRACIA PETER J JR GRACIA ELIZABETH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.93                      613.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.52                      720.45 
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    5272 39-2-418.0                           1255 S RED MAPLE WAY            Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        104.39-        0.00         616.06 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              601.65-        0.00          14.41 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.28-        0.00           2.13 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
    5279 39-2-419.0                           RES       1259 S RED MAPLE WAY              GUILLONNEAU FRANCOIS GUILLONNEAU VE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.49                      567.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.47                      665.96 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.50-        0.00         569.46 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.14-        0.00          13.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           1.97 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    5280 39-2-420.0                           RES       1263 S RED MAPLE WAY              KETCHUM JOHN W KETCHUM JANICE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       659.30                      659.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.40                      773.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.12-        0.00         661.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     17.95-        0.00         643.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00         641.35 
    5271 39-2-421.0                                     1267 S RED MAPLE WAY              HADE DANIEL D HADE GINNY A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       657.85                      657.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.14                      771.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.86-        0.00         660.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    644.69-        0.00          15.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.16-        0.00           0.00 
     630 39-2L-1.0                            T01       1 GLEN RIDGE DR                   DALTON MARK W FULTON HELENE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.38                      406.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.51                      476.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.10-        0.00         407.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    398.25-        0.00           9.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
     631 39-2L-2.0                            T01       3 GLEN RIDGE DR                   BANDLER WILHELMINA                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.17                      405.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.30                      475.47 
     632 39-2L-3.0                            T01       5 GLEN RIDGE DR                   FOSTER CRAIG E & DEBORAH A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.95                      423.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.56                      497.51 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.09-        0.00         425.42 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              415.47-        0.00           9.95 
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     632 39-2L-3.0                            5 GLEN RIDGE DR                 Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           1.47 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
     633 39-2L-4.0                            T01       7 GLEN RIDGE DR                   GRIESHOBER ANDREW NORDBLOM JESSICA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.50                      387.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.24                      454.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.90-        0.00         388.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    379.75-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00           0.00 
     634 39-2L-5.0                            T01       9 GLEN RIDGE DR                   STROUP LARRY J STROUP EILEEN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.03-        0.00          59.03-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              340.24-        0.00         399.27-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.94-        0.00         406.21-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00         407.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.18                       60.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.24                        0.00 
     635 39-2L-6.0                            T01       11 GLEN RIDGE DR                  HAYMAN SCOTT A WEIST RUTH E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.47                      389.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.58                      457.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.23-        0.00         390.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       381.68-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.79-        0.00           0.00 
     636 39-2L-7.0                            T01       13 GLEN RIDGE DR                  SEACE RAYMOND L & VERNA K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.42                      407.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.69                      478.11 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.28-        0.00         408.83 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              399.27-        0.00           9.56 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.15-        0.00           1.41 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
     637 39-2L-8.0                            T01       15 GLEN RIDGE DR                  JENKINS WILLIAM IAN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.44                      389.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.57                      457.01 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2016426       OTC                       F01         66.22-        0.00         390.79 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2016426       OTC                                  381.65-        0.00           9.14 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.79-        0.00           1.35 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
     638 39-2L-9.0                            T01       17 GLEN RIDGE DR                  SMITH WILLIAM E III & ROSEMARY W          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.74                      372.74 
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     638 39-2L-9.0                            17 GLEN RIDGE DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.67                      437.41 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.37-        0.00         374.04 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.29-        0.00           8.75 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           1.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
     639 39-2L-10.0                           T01       19 GLEN RIDGE DR                  NI JI BIN WANG HUI                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.46                      385.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.88                      452.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         65.54-        0.00         386.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       377.75-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           0.00 
     640 39-2L-11.0                           T01       21 GLEN RIDGE DR                  NOYES DAVID R GROSSO JENNIFER             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.40                      361.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.71                      424.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.46-        0.00         362.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  354.17-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.23-        0.00           0.00 
     641 39-2L-12.0                           T01       1 HILLCREST DR                    MARPLE MARK D MARPLE THERESA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.80                      393.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.33                      462.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.97-        0.00         395.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT                       385.92-        0.00           9.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
     642 39-2L-13.0                           T01       3 HILLCREST DR                    JORDAN DOUGLAS R JR & RETTA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.75                      363.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.11                      426.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.85-        0.00         365.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       356.47-        0.00           8.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           0.00 
     643 39-2L-14.0                           T01       5 HILLCREST DR                    ZAKUSILO ZHANNA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.52                      393.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.28                      461.80 
     644 39-2L-15.0                           T01       7 HILLCREST DR                    GAMBLE BRANDI N                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.87                      393.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.34                      462.21 
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     644 39-2L-15.0                           7 HILLCREST DR                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.98-        0.00         395.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  385.99-        0.00           9.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
     645 39-2L-16.0                           T01       9 HILLCREST DR                    MCMULLEN ERNEST L JR & AMANDA Y           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.87                      383.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.61                      450.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.28-        0.00         385.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  376.19-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           0.00 
     646 39-2L-17.0                           T01       11 HILLCREST DR                   CALLERY CAMERON                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.59                      367.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.78                      431.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.50-        0.00         368.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    360.24-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.35-        0.00           0.00 
     647 39-2L-18.0                           T01       4 GLEN VIEW LA                    PARDO ARTURO SANTOS                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.34                      414.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.89                      486.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.46-        0.00         415.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    406.05-        0.00           9.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.29-        0.00           0.00 
     648 39-2L-19.0                           T01       6 GLEN VIEW LA                    WHITE THOMAS H & JULIE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.87-        0.00          65.87-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              379.62-        0.00         445.49-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00         453.24-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00         454.58-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.37                       67.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.21                        0.00 
     649 39-2L-20.0                           T01       8 GLEN VIEW LA                    BUCKWALTER TODD A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.64                      398.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.17                      467.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.78-        0.00         400.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       390.67-        0.00           9.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.97 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.97-        0.00           0.00 
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     650 39-2L-21.0                           T01       10 GLEN VIEW LA                   BONANNI KRISTEN & PATRICK                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.75                      400.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.53                      470.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.14-        0.00         402.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT                       392.73-        0.00           9.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           0.00 
     651 39-2L-22.0                           T01       12 GLEN VIEW LA                   MITCHELL RAYMOND & ALDONA GENTER MA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.49                      371.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.46                      435.95 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.17-        0.00         372.78 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              364.06-        0.00           8.72 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           1.29 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
     652 39-2L-23.0                           T01       14 GLEN VIEW LA                   FORD JOSEPH T                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.18                      431.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.81                      505.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.31-        0.00         432.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    422.56-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           0.00 
     653 39-2L-24.0                           T01       16 GLEN VIEW LA                   JACKSON ROBERT & JACKSON MARY E FAU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.42                      417.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.43                      489.85 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4612          OTC                       F01         72.43-        0.00         417.42 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4612          OTC                                  417.42-        0.00           0.00 
     654 39-2L-25.0                           T01       17 GLEN VIEW LA                   SWAN LAUREN M LEWIS DOMINIQUE A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.38                      393.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.26                      461.64 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.90-        0.00         394.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       385.51-        0.00           9.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.87-        0.00           0.00 
     655 39-2L-26.0                           T01       15 GLEN VIEW LA                   MATIKA MARTIN MATIKA JENNIFER             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.99                      423.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.10-        0.00         425.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       415.51-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.48 
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     655 39-2L-26.0                           15 GLEN VIEW LA                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           0.00 
     656 39-2L-27.0                           T01       13 GLEN VIEW LA                   DEPAUL MARIE RUBER ADAM                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.49                      408.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.88                      479.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.46-        0.00         409.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    400.32-        0.00           9.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
     657 39-2L-28.0                           T01       11 GLEN VIEW LA                   CHAVOUS BRYANT V & KATHARINE H            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.33                      425.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.80                      499.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.33-        0.00         426.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  416.82-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
     658 39-2L-29.0                           T01       9 GLEN VIEW LA                    MORENO MARIO & HEATHER                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.72                      415.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.13                      487.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.68-        0.00         417.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    407.41-        0.00           9.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.31-        0.00           0.00 
     659 39-2L-30.0                           T01       7 GLEN VIEW LA                    FLICKENGER RACHEL M FREY ELIZABETH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.76                      453.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.73                      532.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.16-        0.00         455.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    444.68-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           0.00 
     660 39-2L-31.0                           T01       5 GLEN VIEW LA                    JONES WAYNE P & ELAINE R                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.06                      425.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.75                      498.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.27-        0.00         426.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       416.56-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.50-        0.00           0.00 
     661 39-2L-32.0                           T01       3 GLEN VIEW LA                    FERRAZZANO FRANK J & CHRISTINE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.66                      418.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.64                      491.30 
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     661 39-2L-32.0                           3 GLEN VIEW LA                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.18-        0.00         420.12 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       410.29-        0.00           9.83 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.37 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.37-        0.00           0.00 
     662 39-2L-33.0                           T01       13 HILLCREST DR                   FISHER STEVEN S RICHARDS CHRISTY M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.67                      396.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.83                      465.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.45-        0.00         398.05 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       388.74-        0.00           9.31 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           0.00 
     663 39-2L-34.0                           T01       15 HILLCREST DR                   BARTHOLOMEO ANDREW P                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.93                      404.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.26                      475.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.86-        0.00         406.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    396.83-        0.00           9.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.10-        0.00           0.00 
     664 39-2L-35.0                           T01       17 HILLCREST DR                   RESENDIZ JOSEPH E & KAREN L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.09                      461.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.00                      541.09 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.40-        0.00         462.69 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              451.87-        0.00          10.82 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.60 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
     665 39-2L-36.0                           T01       19 HILLCREST DR                   TALUCCI RAYMOND F & AMY M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.07                      417.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.37                      489.44 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.92-        0.00         418.52 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              408.73-        0.00           9.79 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           1.45 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
     666 39-2L-37.0                           T01       21 HILLCREST DR                   LATINO ANTHONY W & KATHLEEN A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       590.14                      590.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.40                      692.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.35-        0.00         592.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  578.34-        0.00          13.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.80-        0.00           0.00 
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     667 39-2L-38.0                           T01       23 HILLCREST DR                   JARA RAMIRO FLORESMIL                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.03                      427.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.09                      501.12 
     668 39-2L-39.0                           T01       25 HILLCREST DR                   SIDOROV KOSTANTIN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.71                      459.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.76                      539.47 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 35044         OTC                       F01         78.16-        0.00         461.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 35044         OTC                                  450.52-        0.00          10.79 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           1.60 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
     669 39-2L-40.0                           T01       27 HILLCREST DR                   CHAPPIE DOUGLAS A JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.76                      453.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.73                      532.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.16-        0.00         455.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  444.68-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           0.00 
     670 39-2L-41.0                           T01       29 HILLCREST DR                   PADILLA KOREY D PADILLA SARAH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.25                      432.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.00                      507.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.50-        0.00         433.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    423.60-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           1.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
     671 39-2L-42.0                           T01       31 HILLCREST DR                   VNUCAK MICHAEL J VNUCAK ANNAMARIE C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.22                      408.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.83                      479.05 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.41-        0.00         409.64 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.06-        0.00           9.58 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           1.42 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
     672 39-2L-43.0                           T01       33 HILLCREST DR                   SANTO ANA SOFIA CARR JOSEPH F             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.56                      407.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.72                      478.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.30-        0.00         408.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    399.41-        0.00           9.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.15-        0.00           0.00 
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     673 39-2L-44.0                           T01       35 HILLCREST DR                   BONNEY ROBERT & SHARON                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.86                      417.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.50                      490.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.05-        0.00         419.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    409.50-        0.00           9.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           0.00 
     674 39-2L-45.0                           T01       37 HILLCREST DR                   MCWILLIAMS GREGORY T & MARY ANN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.48-        0.00          65.48-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              377.38-        0.00         442.86-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00         450.56-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00         451.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.08                       66.82-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.82                        0.00 
     675 39-2L-46.0                           T01       39 HILLCREST DR                   LENGHEL ERIC & MARGARET M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.90                      392.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.17                      461.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.81-        0.00         394.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  385.04-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           0.00 
     676 39-2L-47.0                           T01       41 HILLCREST DR                   KINNEY JAMES M & DEBORAH L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.57                      423.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.49                      497.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.02-        0.00         425.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    415.10-        0.00           9.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.47-        0.00           0.00 
     677 39-2L-48.0                           T01       113 GLEN RIDGE DR                 CAMPBELL REGINA L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.80                      430.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.75                      505.55 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.26-        0.00         432.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       422.18-        0.00          10.11 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.62 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           0.00 
     678 39-2L-49.0                           T01       116 GLEN RIDGE DR                 TAYLOR MICHAEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.93                      405.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.43                      476.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.02-        0.00         407.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  397.81-        0.00           9.53 
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     678 39-2L-49.0                           116 GLEN RIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           0.00 
     679 39-2L-50.0                           T01       114 GLEN RIDGE DR                 LUFF BRIAN T TAURIELLO KIRA B             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.19                      412.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.52                      483.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.09-        0.00         413.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    403.95-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
     680 39-2L-51.0                           T01       112 GLEN RIDGE DR                 LARA JUAN LARA ANGELICA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.15                      433.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.16                      508.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.65-        0.00         434.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    424.49-        0.00          10.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           0.00 
  05/14/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  508.31-        0.00         508.31-
  05/14/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  508.31         0.00           0.00 
     681 39-2L-52.0                           T01       110 GLEN RIDGE DR                 TOPAKBASHIAN VILYAM H                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.65                      416.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.29                      488.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.84-        0.00         418.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    408.32-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           0.00 
     682 39-2L-53.0                           T01       108 GLEN RIDGE DR                 HARTY DENNIS G & RENEE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.40                      474.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.31                      556.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         80.67-        0.00         476.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       464.91-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.49-        0.00           0.00 
     683 39-2L-54.0                           T01       106 GLEN RIDGE DR                 LAMPLUGH HARRY B                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.83                      394.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.51                      463.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.14-        0.00         396.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.93-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
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     684 39-2L-55.0                           T01       104 GLEN RIDGE DR                 DEMINSKI MICHAEL SEAN DEMINSKI JOY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.73                      320.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.65                      376.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.53-        0.00         321.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  314.32-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
     685 39-2L-56.0                           T01       102 GLEN RIDGE DR                 MCDERMOTT JOHN & ELAINE J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.93                      415.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.17                      488.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.73-        0.00         417.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       407.61-        0.00           9.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.32-        0.00           0.00 
     686 39-2L-57.0                           T01       100 GLEN RIDGE DR                 BARONE MICHAEL TARASCHI DOLORES T         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.18                      421.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.08                      494.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.61-        0.00         422.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.76-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
     687 39-2L-58.0                           T01       2 HILLCREST DR                    RUCCI JOSEPH N RUCCI FRANK J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.12                      399.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.25                      468.37 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.86-        0.00         400.51 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              391.14-        0.00           9.37 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.98-        0.00           1.39 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
     688 39-2L-59.0                           T01       4 HILLCREST DR                    ANDRE JASON M & ANGELA E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.39                      395.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.60                      463.99 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.23-        0.00         396.76 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              387.48-        0.00           9.28 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           1.37 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
     689 39-2L-60.0                           T01       6 HILLCREST DR                    BOMGARDNER RICHARD S BOMGARDNER TIM       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.67                      384.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.74                      451.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.40-        0.00         386.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    376.98-        0.00           9.03 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 132  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     689 39-2L-60.0                           6 HILLCREST DR                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.69-        0.00           0.00 
     690 39-2L-61.0                           T01       8 HILLCREST DR                    GROFF MATTHEW W GROFF NICOLE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.83                      403.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.07                      473.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.67-        0.00         405.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  395.75-        0.00           9.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           0.00 
     691 39-2L-62.0                           T01  R    10 HILLCREST DR                   BRIANS HOUSE INC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.95                      374.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.06                      440.01 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.76-        0.00         376.25 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              367.45-        0.00           8.80 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           1.30 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
     692 39-2L-63.0                           T01       14 HILLCREST DR                   CASENTA ANTHONY M & ELIZABETH G           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.32                      397.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.94                      466.26 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8855          OTC                       F01         67.56-        0.00         398.70 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8855          OTC                                  389.37-        0.00           9.33 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
     693 39-2L-64.0                           T01       16 HILLCREST DR                   CHUBB BRUCE JAMES & SUSAN D               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.87                      419.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.85                      492.72 
     694 39-2L-65.0                           T01       18 HILLCREST DR                   ALLEN ROBERT D & BEVERLY ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.96                      403.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.09                      474.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.69-        0.00         405.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    395.88-        0.00           9.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           0.00 
     695 39-2L-66.0                           T01       20 HILLCREST DR                   RAINER PAUL DOUGLAS & VERONICA D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.26                      411.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.36                      482.62 
     696 39-2L-67.0                           T01       22 HILLCREST DR                   THEODORE EMILY A KAUFFMANN WILL M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 133  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     696 39-2L-67.0                           22 HILLCREST DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.85                      425.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.89                      499.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.42-        0.00         427.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       417.33-        0.00           9.99 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.52 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
     697 39-2L-68.0                           T01       28 HILLCREST DR                   KEDRYNA BARTOSZ W                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.57                      422.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.32                      495.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.85-        0.00         424.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    414.12-        0.00           9.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.45-        0.00           0.00 
     698 39-2L-69.0                           T01       30 HILLCREST DR                   CRUTCHFIELD STEVEN E & JOHNETTE E         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.05                      434.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.31                      509.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.80-        0.00         435.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.37-        0.00          10.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00           0.00 
     699 39-2L-70.0                           T01       32 HILLCREST DR                   KATHERINA NANCY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.79                      402.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.89                      472.68 
     700 39-2L-71.0                           T01       34 HILLCREST DR                   CROUSE RICHARD R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.89                      401.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.73                      471.62 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         68.34-        0.00         403.28 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              393.85-        0.00           9.43 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.39 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
     701 39-2L-72.0                           T01       36 HILLCREST DR                   BUDZIK MADELINE BUDZIK JULIA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.86                      428.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.41                      503.27 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.92-        0.00         430.35 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              420.28-        0.00          10.07 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           1.49 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
     702 39-2L-73.0                           T01       111 GLEN RIDGE DR                 HILLIARD RICHARD F                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.37                      488.37 
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     702 39-2L-73.0                           111 GLEN RIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.74                      573.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.05-        0.00         490.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    478.60-        0.00          11.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.77-        0.00           0.00 
     703 39-2L-74.0                           T01       109 GLEN RIDGE DR                 WILSON MARK M & JENNIFER A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.36                      409.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.03                      480.39 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         69.61-        0.00         410.78 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  401.17-        0.00           9.61 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.19-        0.00           1.42 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
     704 39-2L-75.0                           T01       107 GLEN RIDGE DR                 DOYLE DANIELLE G SCAPEROTTO PAULA A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.46                      397.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.96                      466.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.58-        0.00         398.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.51-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
     705 39-2L-76.0                           T01       105 GLEN RIDGE DR                 CRAIG GARY M & DENISE M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.90                      406.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.60                      477.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.19-        0.00         408.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    398.76-        0.00           9.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.14-        0.00           0.00 
     706 39-2L-77.0                           T01       103 GLEN RIDGE DR                 SWAN KATHERINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.62                      452.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.53                      531.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.96-        0.00         454.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    443.57-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
     707 39-2L-78.0                           T01       GLEN RIDGE DR                     DOWNING RIDGE HOMEOWNER ASSOC INC         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        69.96                       69.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.14                       82.10 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1769          OTC                       F01         11.90-        0.00          70.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1769          OTC                                   68.56-        0.00           1.64 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.40-        0.00           0.24 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.24-        0.00           0.00 
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     708 39-2N-1.0                            T01       520 LANCASTER CRT                 JOHNSON KENNETH LEE & PEGGY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.67                      287.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.91                      337.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.91-        0.00         288.67 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       281.92-        0.00           6.75 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
     709 39-2N-2.0                            T01       522 LANCASTER CRT                 LEE KAR THIEM                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
     710 39-2N-3.0                            T01       524 LANCASTER CRT                 KENEPP FREIDA K                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     711 39-2N-4.0                            T01       526 LANCASTER CRT                 BOHN CAROL A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     712 39-2N-5.0                            T01       528 LANCASTER CRT                 MOLYNEAUX SEAN P & HEATHER N              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     713 39-2N-6.0                            T01       530 LANCASTER CRT                 KENNEL MICHAEL J KIRLIN KATHLEEN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
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     714 39-2N-7.0                            T01       532 LANCASTER CRT                 OBRIEN WILLIAM R COLEMAN ERIN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     715 39-2N-8.0                            T01       534 LANCASTER CRT                 NILES MATTHEW RUSSELL & LAUREN ANDE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     716 39-2N-9.0                            T01       536 LANCASTER CRT                 GRADY HARRY P V GRADY HARRY P IV &        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           1.02 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
     717 39-2N-10.0                           T01       538 LANCASTER CRT                 CALLAGHAN SEAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.67                      287.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.91                      337.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.91-        0.00         288.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.92-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
     718 39-2N-11.0                           T01       540 LANCASTER CRT                 COX BRIAN P                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.67                      287.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.91                      337.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.91-        0.00         288.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.92-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
     719 39-2N-12.0                           T01       542 LANCASTER CRT                 ROBINSON RUBEN JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
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     719 39-2N-12.0                           542 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     720 39-2N-13.0                           T01       544 LANCASTER CRT                 CAMA SDIRA LLC KAPTUR MARK                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.92                      325.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.55                      382.47 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.42-        0.00         327.05 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              319.40-        0.00           7.65 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.52-        0.00           1.13 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
     721 39-2N-14.0                           T01       546 LANCASTER CRT                 NAPIECEK GERALD L KEROLLIS-NAPIECEK       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.25-        0.00         295.35 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.35-        0.00           0.00 
     722 39-2N-15.0                           T01       548 LANCASTER CRT                 RUSSO MICHAEL A & LYN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     723 39-2N-16.0                           T01  R    550 LANCASTER CRT                 MARIANI GLEN S & JACQUELYN L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     724 39-2N-17.0                           T01       552 LANCASTER CRT                 ANDERSON WILLIE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     725 39-2N-18.0                           T01       554 LANCASTER CRT                 MASRI JANET DREMEL & MASRI KEN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
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     725 39-2N-18.0                           554 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           1.02 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
     726 39-2N-19.0                           T01       556 LANCASTER CRT                 DALE JAMES A & PATRICIA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
     727 39-2N-20.0                           T01       558 LANCASTER CRT                 CELLI MARGARET A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.67                      287.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.91                      337.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.91-        0.00         288.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.92-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
     728 39-2N-21.0                           T01       560 LANCASTER CRT                 EDWARD ROBERT BIZUP JENNIFER AYERS        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.44                      290.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.39                      340.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.38-        0.00         291.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.63-        0.00           6.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           0.00 
     729 39-2N-22.0                           T01       562 LANCASTER CRT                 REEPS DAWN S                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.24                      306.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.14                      359.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.07-        0.00         307.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.12-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.12-        0.00           0.00 
     730 39-2N-23.0                           T01       564 LANCASTER CRT                 WIRTH CHRISTOPHER T WIRTH ALLEGRA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.26                      314.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.53                      368.79 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.44-        0.00         315.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       307.97-        0.00           7.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
     731 39-2N-24.0                           T01       566 LANCASTER CRT                 BLEVINS W GLENN III                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     731 39-2N-24.0                           566 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00          50.69-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00         342.84-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00         348.80-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00         349.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                       51.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                        0.00 
     732 39-2N-25.0                           T01       568 LANCASTER CRT                 MUCKLEY MICHAEL A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     733 39-2N-26.0                           T01       570 LANCASTER CRT                 WHITE PETER I                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     734 39-2N-27.0                           T01       572 LANCASTER CRT                 CHRISTIE KEVIN D & ROBBIE P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     735 39-2N-28.0                           T01       574 LANCASTER CRT                 CARLI  MICHAEL D & ELENA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.04 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
     736 39-2N-29.0                           T01       576 LANCASTER CRT                 STEWART BENJAMIN W & SHAWNA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
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     736 39-2N-29.0                           576 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     737 39-2N-30.0                           T01       578 LANCASTER CRT                 HOLT LESLIE D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.44                      290.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.39                      340.83 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         49.38-        0.00         291.45 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              284.63-        0.00           6.82 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           1.01 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
     738 39-2N-31.0                           T01       580 LANCASTER CRT                 CARUSO JANET E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.44                      290.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.39                      340.83 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.38-        0.00         291.45 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              284.63-        0.00           6.82 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           1.01 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
     739 39-2N-32.0                           T01       582 LANCASTER CRT                 LAUNI ANTHONY E JR & VALERIE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.81                      310.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.93                      364.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.86-        0.00         311.88 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       304.59-        0.00           7.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.22 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
     740 39-2N-33.0                           T01       584 LANCASTER CRT                 JONES JESSE JR & DONNA S                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2961          OTC                       F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2961          OTC                                  292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.04 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
     741 39-2N-34.0                           T01       586 LANCASTER CRT                 DILUIGI DARIN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.04 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
     742 39-2N-35.0                           T01       588 LANCASTER CRT                 MOORE KEVIN W PEARSON MARGARET A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.81                      310.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.93                      364.74 
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     742 39-2N-35.0                           588 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.86-        0.00         311.88 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       304.59-        0.00           7.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.22 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
     743 39-2N-36.0                           T01       590 LANCASTER CRT                 NESKIE MARK J & RONDA L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00          50.69-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00         342.84-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00         348.80-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00         349.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                       51.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                        0.00 
     744 39-2N-37.0                           T01       592 LANCASTER CRT                 GASHO JENNIFER L FOX THOMAS J JR          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     745 39-2N-38.0                           T01       594 LANCASTER CRT                 CAPORELLIE EDWARD                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     746 39-2N-39.0                           T01       596 LANCASTER CRT                 BURKE MICHAEL P & SHARON M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
     747 39-2N-40.0                           T01       598 LANCASTER CRT                 CULLEN SCOTT PINTO DANIELLE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.26                      300.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.10                      352.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         51.06-        0.00         301.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  294.25-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
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     748 39-2N-41.0                           T01       600 LANCASTER CRT                 VONA THOMAS J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.31                      271.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.08                      318.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.14-        0.00         272.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.88-        0.00           6.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.43-        0.00           0.00 
     749 39-2N-42.0                           T01  R    602 LANCASTER CRT                 FUCHS ROBERT M FUCHS ELIZABETH A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 446           OTC                                   38.95-        0.00         285.61 
  04/23/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 446           OTC                                   38.95         0.00         324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 446           OTC                       F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 446           OTC                                  271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
     750 39-2N-43.0                           T01  R    604 LANCASTER CRT                 WITHERSPOON CYNTHIA R                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2674          OTC                       F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2674          OTC                                  274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     751 39-2N-44.0                           T01       606 LANCASTER CRT                 PATRAS JOHN JOSEPH                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     752 39-2N-45.0                           T01       608 LANCASTER CRT                 DOWNIE JOHN J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     753 39-2N-46.0                           T01  R    610 LANCASTER CRT                 MALINOWSKI JOHN M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
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     753 39-2N-46.0                           610 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     754 39-2N-47.0                           T01       612 LANCASTER CRT                 WRIGHT JUSTIN R & MEGHAN C                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     755 39-2N-48.0                           T01       614 LANCASTER CRT                 ROUTZAHN ANITA M REVOCABLE LIVING T       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.91                      274.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.70                      322.61 
     756 39-2N-49.0                           T01       616 LANCASTER CRT                 HOOK CAROL A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.26                      275.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.76                      323.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.81-        0.00         276.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    269.75-        0.00           6.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.51-        0.00           0.00 
     757 39-2N-50.0                           T01       618 LANCASTER CRT                 MACINNIS BRIAN & CRISTEN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     758 39-2N-51.0                           T01       620 LANCASTER CRT                 VYSE GEOFFREY JOHN & JOSETTE ANNE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     759 39-2N-52.0                           T01  R    622 LANCASTER CRT                 PARRISH MARK ANDREW PARRISH OLESSYA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10016791      OTC                       F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
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     759 39-2N-52.0                           622 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10016791      OTC                                  274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     760 39-2N-53.0                           T01       624 LANCASTER CRT                 ANDERSON MARY C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     761 39-2N-54.0                           T01       626 LANCASTER CRT                 BATTEN MEGAN LYNN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     762 39-2N-55.0                           T01       628 LANCASTER CRT                 MOORE PATRICIA A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     763 39-2N-56.0                           T01       630 LANCASTER CRT                 DOWLING JACK F & ALICE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.26                      275.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.76                      323.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.81-        0.00         276.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    269.75-        0.00           6.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.51-        0.00           0.00 
     764 39-2N-57.0                           T01       632 LANCASTER CRT                 NARDONI EDDA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.00                      294.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.01                      345.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.99-        0.00         295.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  288.12-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
     765 39-2N-58.0                           T01       634 LANCASTER CRT                 HUTCHINSON LINDA BETH                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     765 39-2N-58.0                           634 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.29-        0.00         302.73 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       295.65-        0.00           7.08 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
     766 39-2N-59.0                           T01       636 LANCASTER CRT                 HAYES DONALD S & EDNA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.29-        0.00         302.73 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.65-        0.00           7.08 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           1.05 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
     767 39-2N-60.0                           T01  R    638 LANCASTER CRT                 STOWELL SANDRA J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
     768 39-2N-61.0                           T01       640 LANCASTER CRT                 STEWART JOSHUA D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.55                      317.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.10                      372.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.00-        0.00         318.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    311.20-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           0.00 
     769 39-2N-62.0                           T01       642 LANCASTER CRT                 WILSON NANCY BROWN-FELIX YADIRA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.37-        0.00          52.37-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              301.84-        0.00         354.21-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00         360.37-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00         361.44-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.00                       53.44-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.44                        0.00 
     770 39-2N-63.0                           T01       644 LANCASTER CRT                 PICKEL ALLISON L PICKEL BRENDON J         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.29-        0.00         302.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.65-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
     771 39-2N-64.0                           T01       646 LANCASTER CRT                 UHL EDWARD UHL KELLY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.00                      294.00 
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     771 39-2N-64.0                           646 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.01                      345.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.99-        0.00         295.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  288.12-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
     772 39-2N-65.0                           T01       736 SPRINGFIELD CRT               DUNLEAVY STEPHEN P                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.91                      274.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.70                      322.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.75-        0.00         275.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    269.41-        0.00           6.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.50-        0.00           0.00 
     773 39-2N-66.0                           T01       734 SPRINGFIELD CRT               HAASE VIRGINIA J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     774 39-2N-67.0                           T01       732 SPRINGFIELD CRT               HLAVACEK SUSAN E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     775 39-2N-68.0                           T01       730 SPRINGFIELD CRT               SAVAGE NATHANIEL & VANESSA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     776 39-2N-69.0                           T01       728 SPRINGFIELD CRT               MCMANUS KURT                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
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     777 39-2N-70.0                           T01       726 SPRINGFIELD CRT               POTTS MICHELLE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     778 39-2N-71.0                           T01       724 SPRINGFIELD CRT               HOFFMAN WILLIAM J HOFFMAN LAURA K         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
     779 39-2N-72.0                           T01       722 SPRINGFIELD CRT               BURTON VERNON & LAVERNE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
     780 39-2N-73.0                           T01       720 SPRINGFIELD CRT               CHARLES DAVID A & LINDA A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.91                      274.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.70                      322.61 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.75-        0.00         275.86 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              269.41-        0.00           6.45 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.50-        0.00           0.95 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
     781 39-2N-74.0                           T01       718 SPRINGFIELD CRT               ESTELLE JONATHAN A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.00                      294.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.01                      345.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.99-        0.00         295.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  288.12-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
     782 39-2N-75.0                           T01       716 SPRINGFIELD CRT               BOLIG THOMAS A & KAECHA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.29-        0.00          51.29-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.65-        0.00         346.94-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00         352.97-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00         354.02-
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     782 39-2N-75.0                           716 SPRINGFIELD CRT             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                       52.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                        0.00 
     783 39-2N-76.0                           T01       714 SPRINGFIELD CRT               HINCHEY DEBORAH F                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.29-        0.00         302.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.65-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
     784 39-2N-77.0                           T01       712 SPRINGFIELD CRT               DALLARA CYNTHIA L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.80                      308.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.58                      362.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.51-        0.00         309.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  302.62-        0.00           7.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
     785 39-2N-78.0                           T01  R    710 SPRINGFIELD CRT               MADANAT MAHER & SAMAR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.29-        0.00          51.29-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.65-        0.00         346.94-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00         352.97-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00         354.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                       52.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                        0.00 
     786 39-2N-79.0                           T01       708 SPRINGFIELD CRT               MARSHALL JAMES M III                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.82                      314.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.62                      369.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.53-        0.00         315.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  308.52-        0.00           7.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.30-        0.00           0.00 
     787 39-2N-80.0                           T01       706 SPRINGFIELD CRT               MILLS WAYNE M & DAWN T                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.68                      301.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      354.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.29-        0.00         302.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.65-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
     788 39-2N-81.0                           T01       704 SPRINGFIELD CRT               THREADGILL DARIEN & GRACE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.87                      321.87 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 149  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     788 39-2N-81.0                           704 SPRINGFIELD CRT             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.85                      377.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.74-        0.00         322.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  315.43-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
     789 39-2N-82.0                           T01       702 SPRINGFIELD CRT               VERWEY ANTHONY T & KATHLEEN A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.96                      316.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.00                      371.96 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.90-        0.00         318.06 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       310.62-        0.00           7.44 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.34 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.34-        0.00           0.00 
     790 39-2N-83.0                           T01       700 SPRINGFIELD CRT               MCCONNEY MATTHEW J & KRISTIE L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.25                      310.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.83                      364.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.76-        0.00         311.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  304.04-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
     791 39-2N-84.0                           T01       1 MAGNOLIA CRT                    BAHAL PEM NATH & LATA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.06                      537.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.19                      630.25 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995130        OTC                       F01         93.19-        0.00         537.06 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995130        OTC                                  537.06-        0.00           0.00 
     792 39-2N-85.0                           T01       3 MAGNOLIA CRT                    MARKIEWICZ GAIL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.26                      461.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.03                      541.29 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.43-        0.00         462.86 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              452.03-        0.00          10.83 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           1.60 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
     793 39-2N-86.0                           T01       5 MAGNOLIA CRT                    DEITCH CHARLES H & JULIA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.84                      532.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.45                      625.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.60-        0.00         534.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    522.18-        0.00          12.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.66-        0.00           0.00 
     794 39-2N-87.0                           T01       7 MAGNOLIA CRT                    CARROLL ANTHONY E PHELAN KELLY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     794 39-2N-87.0                           7 MAGNOLIA CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.73                      456.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.25                      535.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.66-        0.00         458.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.60-        0.00          10.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.13-        0.00           0.00 
     795 39-2N-88.0                           T01  R    9 MAGNOLIA CRT                    THAETE JEFFREY R WHEELER JENNIFER L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.37                      413.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.72                      485.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.29-        0.00         414.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    405.10-        0.00           9.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           0.00 
     796 39-2N-89.0                           T01       11 MAGNOLIA CRT                   SILVA MARILYN J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.17                      501.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.96                      588.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.22-        0.00         502.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    491.15-        0.00          11.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.02-        0.00           0.00 
     797 39-2N-90.0                           T01       8 MAGNOLIA CRT                    THOMPSON CALVIN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       519.56                      519.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.15                      609.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.35-        0.00         521.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    509.17-        0.00          12.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.39-        0.00           0.00 
     798 39-2N-91.0                           T01       6 MAGNOLIA CRT                    LIN DAVID HUA & CHEN YUAN-ZHEN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.97                      601.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.45                      706.42 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.36-        0.00         604.06 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              589.93-        0.00          14.13 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.04-        0.00           2.09 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00           0.00 
     799 39-2N-92.0                           T01       4 MAGNOLIA CRT                    CARR PHILIP D & DANIELLE M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       547.95                      547.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.08                      643.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         93.18-        0.00         549.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  536.99-        0.00          12.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.96 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 151  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     799 39-2N-92.0                           4 MAGNOLIA CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.96-        0.00           0.00 
     800 39-2N-93.0                           T01       2 MAGNOLIA CRT                    KAO TENFEI & WAIFONG                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.65-        0.00          91.65-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              528.18-        0.00         619.83-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.78-        0.00         630.61-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00         632.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       538.96                       93.52-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.52                        0.00 
     801 39-2N-94.0                           T01       34 BEAVER RUN RD                  ANDERSON ROSE P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.08                      543.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.23                      637.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         92.34-        0.00         544.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       532.22-        0.00          12.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.86-        0.00           0.00 
     802 39-2N-95.0                           T01       36 BEAVER RUN RD                  THOMAS LESLIE E & VANESSA R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       547.33                      547.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.97                      642.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         93.07-        0.00         549.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       536.38-        0.00          12.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.95-        0.00           0.00 
     803 39-2N-96.0                           T01       38 BEAVER RUN RD                  PORRECA ROBERT S JR & MARYBETH J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.37                      512.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.90                      601.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.12-        0.00         514.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.12-        0.00          12.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.25-        0.00           0.00 
     804 39-2N-97.0                           T01       40 BEAVER RUN RD                  POLINI ANTHONY W JR & PATRICIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       533.53                      533.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.57                      626.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.72-        0.00         535.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    522.86-        0.00          12.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.67-        0.00           0.00 
     805 39-2N-99.0                           T01       42 BEAVER RUN RD                  DUCA MICHELLE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.74                      496.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.19                      582.93 
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     805 39-2N-99.0                           42 BEAVER RUN RD                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.46-        0.00         498.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    486.81-        0.00          11.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.93-        0.00           0.00 
     806 39-2N-100.0                          T01       53 BEAVER RUN RD                  SWARTZ CHRISTOPHER T & KRISTEN J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.23                      425.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.78                      499.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.30-        0.00         426.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  416.73-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.50-        0.00           0.00 
     807 39-2N-101.0                          T01       51 BEAVER RUN RD                  MONAGHAN JOHN M & KIMBERLY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.54                      413.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.75                      485.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.31-        0.00         414.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  405.27-        0.00           9.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           0.00 
     808 39-2N-102.0                          T01       49 BEAVER RUN RD                  GAVIN FRANCIS & DONNA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.48                      415.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.09                      487.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.65-        0.00         416.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       407.17-        0.00           9.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.31-        0.00           0.00 
     809 39-2N-103.0                          T01       47 BEAVER RUN RD                  SCHOLTYSSEK MARC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.66                      405.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.39                      476.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.98-        0.00         407.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    397.55-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.11-        0.00           0.00 
     810 39-2N-104.0                          T01       45 BEAVER RUN RD                  FIERRO HECTOR & ANDREA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.52                      419.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.79                      492.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.33-        0.00         420.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  411.13-        0.00           9.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.39-        0.00           0.00 
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     811 39-2N-105.0                          T01       43 BEAVER RUN RD                  VONDRA MICHAEL A VONDRA TAMMY L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.30                      451.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.31                      529.61 
     812 39-2N-106.0                          T01       41 BEAVER RUN RD                  CANALE JAMES F SR & PEGGY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.86-        0.00          68.86-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              396.83-        0.00         465.69-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.10-        0.00         473.79-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00         475.19-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.93                       70.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.26                        0.00 
     813 39-2N-107.0                          T01       39 BEAVER RUN RD                  BARNES ERIC L & MARIA L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.97                      441.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.69                      518.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.16-        0.00         443.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    433.13-        0.00          10.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.84-        0.00           0.00 
     814 39-2N-108.0                          T01  R    2 ELIZABETH CRT                   BAHAL PREM NATH & LATA ETAL               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.89                      499.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.74                      586.63 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995129        OTC                       F01         86.74-        0.00         499.89 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995129        OTC                                  499.89-        0.00           0.00 
     815 39-2N-109.0                          T01       4 ELIZABETH CRT                   DOUGHERTY SEAN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.26                      486.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.37                      570.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.69-        0.00         487.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    476.53-        0.00          11.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.73-        0.00           0.00 
     816 39-2N-110.0                          T01       6 ELIZABETH CRT                   GALLAGHER JOHN GALLAGHER ASHLEY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.19                      510.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.52                      598.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.75-        0.00         511.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    499.99-        0.00          11.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.20-        0.00           0.00 
     817 39-2N-111.0                          T01       8 ELIZABETH CRT                   BURNETT WILLIAM G III BURNETT STACE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.53                      446.53 
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     817 39-2N-111.0                          8 ELIZABETH CRT                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.48                      524.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.93-        0.00         448.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    437.60-        0.00          10.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           0.00 
     818 39-2N-112.0                          T01       10 ELIZABETH CRT                  LE BAO Q NGUYEN HUYEN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.68                      461.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.11                      541.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.50-        0.00         463.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    452.45-        0.00          10.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           0.00 
     819 39-2N-113.0                          T01       12 ELIZABETH CRT                  DEVEISE WAYNE D & MARY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.31-        0.00          75.31-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              434.08-        0.00         509.39-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00         518.25-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00         519.79-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.94                       76.85-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.85                        0.00 
     820 39-2N-114.0                          T01       9 ELIZABETH CRT                   BURAK JOSHUA BURAK REHEMA MERCY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       481.53                      481.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.55                      565.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.88-        0.00         483.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    471.90-        0.00          11.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.63-        0.00           0.00 
     821 39-2N-115.0                          T01       7 ELIZABETH CRT                   DYMEK DAVID L & BEVERLY J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.53                      483.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.90                      567.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.22-        0.00         485.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    473.86-        0.00          11.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           0.00 
     822 39-2N-116.0                          T01       5 ELIZABETH CRT                   MINISCI ANTHONY D MINISCI JODY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.30                      473.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.12                      555.42 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.48-        0.00         474.94 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              463.83-        0.00          11.11 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.47-        0.00           1.64 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
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     823 39-2N-117.0                          T01       3 ELIZABETH CRT                   HARVEY THOMAS R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.15                      434.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.33                      509.48 
     824 39-2N-118.0                          T01       35 BEAVER RUN RD                  HENDRICKSON JOSEPH J & DONNA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.50                      447.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.65                      525.15 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.10-        0.00         449.05 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              438.55-        0.00          10.50 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.95-        0.00           1.55 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
     825 39-3-1.0                             T01       1201 KINGS HWY                    YOST HARRY S & CATHERINE M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.62-        0.00          49.62-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              285.95-        0.00         335.57-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00         341.41-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00         342.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.79                       50.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.63                        0.00 
     826 39-3-2.0                             T01       1205 KINGS HWY                    CLELAND WILLIAM A & JERYL                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.07                      281.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.77                      329.84 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.79-        0.00         282.05 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              275.45-        0.00           6.60 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.98 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
     827 39-3-2.10                            T01       1217 KINGS HWY                    MCDERMOTT DANIEL H & MARIAN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.75-        0.00          48.75-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              280.97-        0.00         329.72-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.73-        0.00         335.45-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00         336.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.70                       49.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.75                        0.00 
     828 39-3-2.20                            T01       1215 KINGS HWY                    MAGOZZI LYNN & DAMON                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.95                      374.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.06                      440.01 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 192562465     OTC                       F01         63.76-        0.00         376.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 192562465     OTC                                  367.45-        0.00           8.80 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           1.30 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
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     829 39-3-2.2A                            T01       1213 KINGS HWY                    HAMILTON RONALD D HAMILTON CHRIS          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.97                      344.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.86                      404.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.66-        0.00         346.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       338.07-        0.00           8.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.90-        0.00           0.00 
     830 39-3-2.30                            T01       1311 KINGS HWY                    BAKER JILL L BAKER THOMAS R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.19-        0.00           1.19-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                6.91-        0.00           8.10-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.14-        0.00           8.24-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           8.27-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         7.05                        1.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.22                        0.00 
     831 39-3-2.3A                            T01  R    1311 KINGS HWY                    BAKER JILL L  BAKER THOMAS R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.89-        0.00          65.89-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              379.72-        0.00         445.61-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00         453.36-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00         454.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.47                       67.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.23                        0.00 
     832 39-3-2.4A                            T01       1305 KINGS HWY                    HOUSER JASON L & ELIZABETH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.04                      431.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.79                      505.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         73.29-        0.00         432.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  422.42-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           0.00 
     833 39-3-2.50                            T01       1307 KINGS HWY                    RODRIGUEZ JULIO C II RODRIGUEZ JULI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.91                      274.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.70                      322.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.75-        0.00         275.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  269.41-        0.00           6.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.50-        0.00           0.00 
     834 39-3-3.0                             T01       1299 KINGS HWY                    HANNUM ROGER J & BRENDA A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.33                      375.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.12                      440.45 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.82-        0.00         376.63 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              367.82-        0.00           8.81 
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     834 39-3-3.0                             1299 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.51-        0.00           1.30 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
     835 39-3-4.0                             T01       1301 KINGS HWY                    ATKINSON KIMBERLY A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.58                      413.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.76                      485.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.32-        0.00         415.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    405.31-        0.00           9.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           0.00 
     836 39-3-5.0-U                           T01       KINGS HWY                         PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     837 39-3-6.10                            T01       1501 KINGS HWY                    JONIK ROBERT A JONIK THERESA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.12-        0.00          97.12-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.70-        0.00         656.82-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.42-        0.00         668.24-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00         670.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.12                       99.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.10                        0.00 
     838 39-3-6.20                            T01       101 ELMWOOD LA                    BROWN OWEN E & DANA F                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.65                      551.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.72                      647.37 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096787      OTC                       F01         93.80-        0.00         553.57 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096787      OTC                                  540.62-        0.00          12.95 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.03-        0.00           1.92 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
     839 39-3-6.30                            T01       103 ELMWOOD LA                    NATALIE JOSEPH D JR VAN SACK CYNTHI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.19                      655.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.68                      768.87 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065482      OTC                       F01        111.40-        0.00         657.47 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065482      OTC                                  642.09-        0.00          15.38 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.10-        0.00           2.28 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00           0.00 
     840 39-3-6.40                            T01       306 MILLWOOD LA                   BUTLER WILLIAM & LISA A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       598.30                      598.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.81                      702.11 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.74-        0.00         600.37 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              586.33-        0.00          14.04 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.97-        0.00           2.07 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 158  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     841 39-3-6.50                            T01       304 MILLWOOD LA                   ROGERS EDWARD J & AMY L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.88                      582.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.14                      684.02 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096495      OTC                       F01         99.12-        0.00         584.90 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096495      OTC                                  571.22-        0.00          13.68 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.66-        0.00           2.02 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     842 39-3-6.60                            T01       302 MILLWOOD LA                   WHITLOCK BILL WHITLOCK WILLIAM H ET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.31                      600.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.16                      704.47 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.08-        0.00         602.39 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              588.30-        0.00          14.09 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.01-        0.00           2.08 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
     843 39-3-6.70                            T01       300 MILLWOOD LA                   CROUCH ROBERT D & SUZANNA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       896.11                      896.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       155.48                    1,051.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01        152.37-        0.00         899.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  878.19-        0.00          21.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.11-        0.00          17.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.92-        0.00           0.00 
     844 39-3-6.80                            T01       301 MILLWOOD LA                   WRIGHT RICHARD M & PAMELA C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.74-        0.00          91.74-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              528.73-        0.00         620.47-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.79-        0.00         631.26-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00         633.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       539.52                       93.61-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.61                        0.00 
     845 39-3-6.90                            T01       303 MILLWOOD LA                   JEFFERS CRAIG & COURTNEY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       771.31                      771.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.83                      905.14 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        131.16-        0.00         773.98 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       709.20-        0.00          64.78 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        131.16-        0.00          66.38-
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       755.88-        0.00         822.26-
  04/24/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       709.20         0.00         113.06-
  04/24/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        131.16         0.00          18.10 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.67-        0.00          15.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                              15.43-        0.00           0.00 
     846 39-3-6.100                           T01       201 ELMWOOD LA                    BELLAMY CHRIS D & ROSLYN J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     846 39-3-6.100                           201 ELMWOOD LA                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.31                      600.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.16                      704.47 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01        102.08-        0.00         602.39 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  588.30-        0.00          14.09 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.01-        0.00           2.08 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
     847 39-3-6.110                           T01       203 ELMWOOD LA                    DONAHUE PATRICK C & BARBARA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.20                      649.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.64                      761.84 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        112.64-        0.00         649.20 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              649.20-        0.00           0.00 
     848 39-3-6.120                           T01       200 ELMWOOD LA                    MILLER CHARLES & CATHERINE ANNE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.51                      670.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.34                      786.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.01-        0.00         672.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    657.10-        0.00          15.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.41-        0.00           0.00 
     849 39-3-6.130                           T01       403 MILLWOOD LA                   SILVER JANE G EST HOFF JANE G E TRU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       836.39                      836.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       145.12                      981.51 
     850 39-3-6.140                           T01       405 MILLWOOD LA                   BELL RUTH M                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       612.03                      612.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.19                      718.22 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        104.07-        0.00         614.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       599.79-        0.00          14.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.24 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           0.00 
     851 39-3-6.150                           T01       407 MILLWOOD LA                   MCLAUGHLIN JAMES G JR & SHARON A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.77                      629.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.27                      739.04 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.09-        0.00         631.95 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              617.17-        0.00          14.78 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.60-        0.00           2.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00           0.00 
     852 39-3-6.160                           T01       409 MILLWOOD LA                   TOMPKINS ROBERT F & JENNIFER H            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       586.48                      586.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.76                      688.24 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 729           OTC                       F01         99.73-        0.00         588.51 
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     852 39-3-6.160                           409 MILLWOOD LA                 Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 729           OTC                                  574.75-        0.00          13.76 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.73-        0.00           2.03 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
     853 39-3-6.170                           T01       201 KINGSWOOD LA                  RYAN SHAWN THOMAS                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.98                      580.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.81                      681.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.79-        0.00         583.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    569.36-        0.00          13.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.62-        0.00           0.00 
     854 39-3-6.180                           T01       202 KINGSWOOD LA                  DEPEDRO BRANT M & LORETTA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       659.06                      659.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.35                      773.41 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        112.06-        0.00         661.35 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              645.88-        0.00          15.47 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.18-        0.00           2.29 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00           0.00 
     855 39-3-6.190                           T01       200 KINGSWOOD LA                  KUBILIUS LILIJA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       598.37                      598.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.82                      702.19 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.75-        0.00         600.44 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              586.40-        0.00          14.04 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.97-        0.00           2.07 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
     856 39-3-6.200                           T01       100 KINGSWOOD LA                  BARNES CARL WAYNE & CAROL A REVOCAB       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.99                      609.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.84                      715.83 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.72-        0.00         612.11 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              597.79-        0.00          14.32 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.20-        0.00           2.12 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00           0.00 
     857 39-3-6.210                           T01       94 KINGSWOOD LA                   HETZEL PHILLIP C & SEANNE R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.36                      629.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.20                      738.56 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.02-        0.00         631.54 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              616.77-        0.00          14.77 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.59-        0.00           2.18 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00           0.00 
     858 39-3-6.220                           T01       40 KINGSWOOD LA                   MOLES CHARLES L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 161  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

     858 39-3-6.220                           40 KINGSWOOD LA                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        47.65                       47.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.27                       55.92 
     859 39-3-6.230                           T01       91 KINGSWOOD LA                   DAVIDSON THOMAS S & YONG S                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.30                      645.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.97                      757.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.73-        0.00         647.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  632.39-        0.00          15.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.91-        0.00           0.00 
     860 39-3-6.240                           T01       410 MILLWOOD LA                   BUTLER FRANCIS H & PATRICIA S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       863.98                      863.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       149.91                    1,013.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        146.91-        0.00         866.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    846.70-        0.00          20.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.00-        0.00          17.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.28-        0.00           0.00 
     861 39-3-6.250                           T01       408 MILLWOOD LA                   PETRO JAMES III PETRO KARLA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.44                      500.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.83                      587.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.09-        0.00         502.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    490.43-        0.00          11.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.01-        0.00           0.00 
     862 39-3-6.260                           T01       404 MILLWOOD LA                   BARNARD JAMES R JR & MARIE E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.46                      581.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.89                      682.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.87-        0.00         583.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    569.83-        0.00          13.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.63-        0.00           0.00 
     863 39-3-6.270                           T01       402 MILLWOOD LA                   DOUGHERTY ANDREW                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       605.95                      605.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.14                      711.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.04-        0.00         608.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       593.83-        0.00          14.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.12-        0.00           0.00 
     864 39-3-6.280                           T01       100 ELMWOOD LA                    PSIUK JOSEPH J & KELLY ANNE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.80                      604.80 
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     864 39-3-6.280                           100 ELMWOOD LA                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.94                      709.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.85-        0.00         606.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  592.70-        0.00          14.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.10-        0.00           0.00 
     865 39-3-6.290                           T01       406 MILLWOOD LA                   VONDRATELN DAVID & SANDRA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.65                      551.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.72                      647.37 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.80-        0.00         553.57 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              540.62-        0.00          12.95 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.03-        0.00           1.92 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
     866 39-3-7.0                             T01       115 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               TORRENS MATTHEW M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.32                      483.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.86                      567.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.19-        0.00         484.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    473.65-        0.00          11.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           0.00 
     867 39-3-7.10                            T01       1715 KINGS HWY                    ALBEE TYLER A ALBEE AMANDA C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.14                      367.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.70                      430.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.42-        0.00         368.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  359.80-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.34-        0.00           0.00 
     868 39-3-7.20                            T01       1601 KINGS HWY                    WAYMAN ROBERT W & LINDA G                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.44                      377.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.49                      442.93 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.18-        0.00         378.75 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              369.89-        0.00           8.86 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           1.31 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
     869 39-3-7.30                            T01       1793 KINGS HWY                    STAFFORD ROBERT E & MARGO R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.43                      397.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.96                      466.39 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.58-        0.00         398.81 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              389.48-        0.00           9.33 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
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     870 39-3-7.3A                            T01       1797 KINGS HWY                    SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.38                      232.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.32                      272.70 
     871 39-3-7.40                            T01       1603 KINGS HWY                    PAVOLIC JUNE D PAVOLIC CATHY              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.92                      486.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.49                      571.41 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80595771      OTC                       F01         82.80-        0.00         488.61 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80595771      OTC                                  477.18-        0.00          11.43 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.74-        0.00           1.69 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
     872 39-3-7.4A                            T01       1611 KINGS HWY                    PAVOLIC CARL W & JUNE D                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.46-        0.00           1.46-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                8.41-        0.00           9.87-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.17-        0.00          10.04-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00          10.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.58                        1.49-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.49                        0.00 
     873 39-3-7.50                            T01       1803 KINGS HWY                    TUCKER WILLIAM B & JACQUELINE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.19                      326.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.60                      382.79 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 977           OTC                       F01         55.46-        0.00         327.33 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 977           OTC                                  319.67-        0.00           7.66 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.52-        0.00           1.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
     874 39-3-7.60                            T01       1801 KINGS HWY                    SUMMIT CONTRACTING LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.33                      437.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.88                      513.21 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.37-        0.00         438.84 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              428.58-        0.00          10.26 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.75-        0.00           1.51 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
     875 39-3-7.70                            T01       1799 KINGS HWY                    KRAUSZ MARK B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.16                      363.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.01                      426.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.75-        0.00         364.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  355.90-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
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     876 39-3-7.80                            T01       1713 KINGS HWY                    CARROLL SEAN J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.01                      372.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.55                      436.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.26-        0.00         373.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  364.57-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           0.00 
     877 39-3-7.90                            T01       1701 E KINGS HWY                  CARBO SAMUEL D III WARDIGO DANIELLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       492.66                      492.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.48                      578.14 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3959608       OTC                       F01         83.77-        0.00         494.37 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3959608       OTC                                  482.81-        0.00          11.56 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.85-        0.00           1.71 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
     878 39-3-7.9A                            T01       1703 KINGS HWY                    CONNER WILLIAM J & LORETTA P              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.01                      591.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.55                      693.56 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.50-        0.00         593.06 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              579.19-        0.00          13.87 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00           2.05 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
     879 39-3-7.100                           T01       175 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               DODSON E GRIFFITH III & PATRICIA AL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.46                      432.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.04                      507.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         73.54-        0.00         433.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  423.81-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
     880 39-3-7.110                           T01       165 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               TURANSKY JAMES J TURANSKY CAROLE L        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.96                      462.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.33                      543.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.72-        0.00         464.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.70-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
     881 39-3-7.120                           T01       155 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               LEIBENSPERGER TASHA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.28                      418.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.58                      490.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.13-        0.00         419.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    409.91-        0.00           9.82 
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     881 39-3-7.120                           155 SCHOOL HOUSE LA             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.37-        0.00           0.00 
     882 39-3-7.130                           T01       145 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               JENSEN KAREN I                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.15-        0.00          73.15-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              421.64-        0.00         494.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.60-        0.00         503.39-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         504.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.24                       74.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.65                        0.00 
     883 39-3-7.140                           T01       135 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               MURPHY VERNON F JR & BETHANNE E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       652.87                      652.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.28                      766.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.02-        0.00         655.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    639.81-        0.00          15.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           0.00 
     884 39-3-7.150                           T01       125 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               RIVERA NICHOLAS R & CAROLE A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       506.08                      506.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.81                      593.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.05-        0.00         507.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    495.96-        0.00          11.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
     885 39-3-7.160                           T01       120 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               GALLAGHER PATRICIA W REVOCABLE LIVI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.11                      443.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.88                      519.99 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.34-        0.00         444.65 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              434.25-        0.00          10.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           1.54 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
     886 39-3-7.170                           T01       130 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               DUBBS CHRISTINE L DUBBS GLENN L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.11                      396.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.73                      464.84 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.35-        0.00         397.49 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               LOCKBOX                              388.19-        0.00           9.30 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           1.38 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
     887 39-3-7.180                           T01       140 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               RUSSELL DAVIES W & ANNE L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.68                      461.68 
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     887 39-3-7.180                           140 SCHOOL HOUSE LA             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.11                      541.79 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.50-        0.00         463.29 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              452.45-        0.00          10.84 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           1.61 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
     888 39-3-7.190                           T01       150 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               FIANDRA JANICE M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.73                      478.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.06                      561.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 27234175      OTC                       F01         81.39-        0.00         480.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 27234175      OTC                                  469.16-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.57-        0.00           1.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
     889 39-3-7.200                           T01       160 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               YOUNG ERIC W YOUNG TIMOTHY W              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.90                      443.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.02                      520.92 
     890 39-3-7.210                           T01       170 SCHOOL HOUSE LA               IABONI DAVID POLK KAITLIN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.20                      439.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.21                      515.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.68-        0.00         440.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  430.42-        0.00          10.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.78-        0.00           0.00 
     891 39-3-8.0-E                           T01       REECEVILLE RD                     SCHOOL DISTRICT OF VALLEY TWP             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     892 39-3-9.0                             T01       40 REECEVILLE RD                  FIOLA VINCENT D FIOLA ROBIN L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.82-        0.00          35.82-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              206.52-        0.00         242.34-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.21-        0.00         246.55-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00         247.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       210.73                       36.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.56                        0.00 
     893 39-3-9.10                            T01       50 REECEVILLE RD                  TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORP       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.67                      298.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.82                      350.49 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         50.78-        0.00         299.71 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              292.70-        0.00           7.01 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           1.04 
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     893 39-3-9.10                            50 REECEVILLE RD                Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
     894 39-3-9.1A-U                          T01       REECEVILLE RD                     PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     895 39-3-9.20                            T01       34 REECEVILLE RD                  TAYLOR BRIAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          9.77-        0.00           9.77-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               56.29-        0.00          66.06-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.15-        0.00          67.21-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.20-        0.00          67.41-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        57.44                        9.97-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.97                        0.00 
     896 39-3-9.30                            T01       101 COLINS WAY                    ABDALA PAUL A ABDALA AMANDA R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.88                      582.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.14                      684.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 12061887      OTC                       F01         99.12-        0.00         584.90 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 12061887      OTC                                  571.22-        0.00          13.68 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.66-        0.00           2.02 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00           0.00 
     897 39-3-9.3A                            T01       102 COLINS WAY                    CULBERTSON PAUL E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.61                      622.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.03                      730.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        105.87-        0.00         624.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  610.16-        0.00          14.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           0.00 
     898 39-3-9.3B                            T01       103 COLINS WAY                    HARGRAVES MARK & CAROLYN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       691.22                      691.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.93                      811.15 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8470          OTC                       F01        117.53-        0.00         693.62 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8470          OTC                                  677.40-        0.00          16.22 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.82-        0.00           2.40 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.40-        0.00           0.00 
     899 39-3-10.0                            T01       44 REECEVILLE RD                  FIOLA VINCENT & ROBIN L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       332.42                      332.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.68                      390.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.53-        0.00         333.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       325.77-        0.00           7.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.65-        0.00           0.00 
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     900 39-3-11.0                            T01       34 REECEVILLE RD                  TAYLOR BRIAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.95                      508.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.31                      597.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.54-        0.00         510.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       498.77-        0.00          11.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.18-        0.00           0.00 
     901 39-3-12.0                            T01       26 REECEVILLE RD                  MOORE ROLAND J JR & ELIZABETH L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.83-        0.00          51.83-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              298.75-        0.00         350.58-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.93                       19.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.42                       37.77 
     902 39-3-13.0                            T01       20 REECEVILLE RD                  NEWELL JEFFREY THEODORE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.87                      319.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.50                      375.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.39-        0.00         320.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.47-        0.00           7.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.40-        0.00           0.00 
     903 39-3-14.0                            T01       16 REECEVILLE RD                  BROWN DONALD L & JANET M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.88                      384.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.78                      451.66 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         65.45-        0.00         386.21 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  377.18-        0.00           9.03 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           1.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
     904 39-3-14.10                           T01       14 REECEVILLE RD                  OSWALD THEODORE F & CHERYL G              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.46                      420.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.95                      493.41 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 12668987      OTC                       F01         71.49-        0.00         421.92 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 12668987      OTC                                  412.05-        0.00           9.87 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           1.46 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
     905 39-3-15.0                            T01       6 REECEVILLE RD                   BREESE ANGELA R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.22                      594.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.10                      697.32 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.03-        0.00         596.29 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              582.34-        0.00          13.95 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           2.07 
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     905 39-3-15.0                            6 REECEVILLE RD                 Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
     906 39-3-16.0                            T01       1811 KINGS HWY                    MARTIN DOUGLAS E CERTO MARY L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.55                      454.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.87                      533.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.29-        0.00         456.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.46-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.09-        0.00           0.00 
     907 39-3-17.0                            T01       1809 KINGS HWY                    SEIP MARY C SCHEFFEY LYNDA ETAL           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.50                      522.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.66                      613.16 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.85-        0.00         524.31 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              512.05-        0.00          12.26 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.45-        0.00           1.81 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
     908 39-3-17.10                           T01  R    1807 E KINGS HWY                  IPPOLITO JOHN N                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.91                      321.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.85                      377.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.73-        0.00         323.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  315.47-        0.00           7.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
     909 39-3-18.0                            T01       201 REECEVILLE RD                 BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    58,104.22                   58,104.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                    10,081.70                   68,185.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 211359        OTC                       F01      9,880.06-        0.00      58,305.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 211359        OTC                               56,942.14-        0.00       1,363.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                     1,162.08-        0.00         201.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01        201.64-        0.00           0.00 
     910 39-3-18.10                           T01       213 REECEVILLE RD                 BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     9,204.09                    9,204.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,597.01                   10,801.10 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 211093        OTC                       F01      1,565.07-        0.00       9,236.03 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 211093        OTC                                9,020.01-        0.00         216.02 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       184.08-        0.00          31.94 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         31.94-        0.00           0.00 
    5266 39-3-18.1A                           T01       219 REECEVILLE RD                 MEDPROPERTIES COATESVILLE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     8,125.30                    8,125.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,409.83                    9,535.13 
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    5266 39-3-18.1A                           219 REECEVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 211237        OTC                       F01      1,381.64-        0.00       8,153.49 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 211237        OTC                                7,962.79-        0.00         190.70 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       162.51-        0.00          28.19 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         28.19-        0.00           0.00 
    5281 39-3-18.20                           RES       105 REECEVILLE RD                 1031 CORP                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,680.80                    3,680.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       638.66                    4,319.46 
  04/04/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 67304         OTC                                    0.01-        0.00       4,319.45 
  04/04/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 67304         OTC                                    0.01         0.00       4,319.46 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 67304         OTC                       F01        625.89-        0.00       3,693.57 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 67304         OTC                                3,607.18-        0.00          86.39 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        73.62-        0.00          12.77 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         12.77-        0.00           0.00 
     911 39-3-19.0                            T01       1501 FISHERVILLE RD               BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.01                      395.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.54                      463.55 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.17-        0.00         396.38 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              387.11-        0.00           9.27 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           1.37 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    5172 39-3-19.10                           T01       REECEVILLE RD                     AIN11PA BRANDYWINE LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,575.44                    5,575.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       967.40                    6,542.84 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        948.05-        0.00       5,594.79 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            5,463.93-        0.00         130.86 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       111.51-        0.00          19.35 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         19.35-        0.00           0.00 
     912 39-3-20.0                            T01       1504 FISHERVILLE RD               WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.81                      496.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.20                      583.01 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.48-        0.00         498.53 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              486.87-        0.00          11.66 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.94-        0.00           1.72 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
     913 39-3-20.10                           T01                                         CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5083 39-3-20.10-E                         T01       2319 KINGS HWY                    CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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     914 39-3-20.20                           T01       2313 KINGS HWY                    CHRISTIAN FAITH FELLOWSHIP                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.15                      385.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.83                      451.98 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         65.49-        0.00         386.49 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              377.45-        0.00           9.04 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           1.34 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
     915 39-3-21.0                            T01       922 KINGSWAY DR                   COSGRIFF JOSEPH P OUSEY CRYSTAL M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.77                      420.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.01                      493.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.55-        0.00         422.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  412.35-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
     916 39-3-21.10                           T01       2119 KINGS HWY                    ZAWACKI EMILY M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.14                      431.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.81                      505.95 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001831135    OTC                       F01         73.31-        0.00         432.64 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001831135    OTC                                  422.52-        0.00          10.12 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           1.50 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
     917 39-3-21.20                           T01       902 KINGSWAY DR                   NEMIC ERIC & MELISSA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.07                      379.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.77                      444.84 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651848        OTC                       F01         64.45-        0.00         380.39 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651848        OTC                                  371.49-        0.00           8.90 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           1.32 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
     918 39-3-21.30                           T01       906 KINGSWAY DR                   KURMAN CHARLES P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.62                      366.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.61                      430.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.34-        0.00         367.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  359.29-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
     919 39-3-21.40                           T01       974 KINGSWAY DR                   KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.92                      400.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.56                      470.48 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.17-        0.00         402.31 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              392.90-        0.00           9.41 
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     919 39-3-21.40                           974 KINGSWAY DR                 Continued                                             
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           1.39 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
     920 39-3-21.50                           T01       2305 KINGS HWY                    WHITMORE ALBERT L III & ISABEL H          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.26                      400.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.45                      469.71 
     921 39-3-21.60                           T01       970 KINGSWAY DR                   BLACKLEDGE IWONA EWA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.50                      337.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.56                      396.06 
     922 39-3-21.70                           T01       966 KINGSWAY DR                   CRICHTON DON A & YVETTE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.02                      424.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.59 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.10-        0.00         425.49 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              415.54-        0.00           9.95 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           1.47 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
     923 39-3-21.80                           T01       915 KINGSWAY DR                   HYLAND FREDERICK D JR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.64                      349.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.67                      410.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651843        OTC                       F01         59.45-        0.00         350.86 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651843        OTC                                  342.65-        0.00           8.21 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.99-        0.00           1.22 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
     924 39-3-21.90                           T01       958 KINGSWAY DR                   KAUFFMAN JOSEPH V & CINDY A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.86-        0.00          87.86-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              506.40-        0.00         594.26-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.33-        0.00         604.59-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00         606.39-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.73                       89.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.66                        0.00 
     925 39-3-21.100                          T01       954 KINGSWAY DR                   SPRATT EUGENE D & KAY P                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.73                      429.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.56                      504.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15048160      OTC                       F01         73.06-        0.00         431.23 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15048160      OTC                                  421.14-        0.00          10.09 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.59-        0.00           1.50 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
     926 39-3-21.110                          T01       952 KINGSWAY DR                   JUHAS FRANK M & RHONDA A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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     926 39-3-21.110                          952 KINGSWAY DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.87                      432.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.11                      507.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.61-        0.00         434.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    424.21-        0.00          10.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           0.00 
     927 39-3-21.120                          T01       948 KINGSWAY DR                   ZERKLE SHARON A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.79                      490.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.16                      575.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.46-        0.00         492.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    480.97-        0.00          11.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.82-        0.00           0.00 
     928 39-3-21.130                          T01       942 KINGSWAY DR                   ZMICH PAUL & MELANIE G                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.38                      501.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.99                      588.37 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.25-        0.00         503.12 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              491.35-        0.00          11.77 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.03-        0.00           1.74 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           0.00 
     929 39-3-21.140                          T01       938 KINGSWAY DR                   COSTELLO KATHLEEN A DEHAVEN SHAWN P       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.19                      436.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.68                      511.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.16-        0.00         437.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    427.47-        0.00          10.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.72-        0.00           0.00 
     930 39-3-21.150                          T01       925 KINGSWAY DR                   DUNLAP CATHLEEN M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.88                      509.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.47                      598.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.70-        0.00         511.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    499.68-        0.00          11.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.20-        0.00           0.00 
     931 39-3-21.160                          T01       931 KINGSWAY DR                   ZERKLE JOHN P & MARGARET M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.06                      489.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.86                      573.92 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 96714643      OTC                       F01         83.16-        0.00         490.76 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 96714643      OTC                                  479.28-        0.00          11.48 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           1.70 
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     931 39-3-21.160                          931 KINGSWAY DR                 Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
     932 39-3-21.170                          T01       929 KINGSWAY DR                   PINKETTI CHARLES A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.36                      361.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.70                      424.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.45-        0.00         362.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       354.13-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.23-        0.00           0.00 
     933 39-3-21.180                          T01       904 KINGSWAY DR                   NORTON HAROLD G & BETTY J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.64                      385.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.91                      452.55 
     934 39-3-21.190                          T01       919 KINGSWAY DR                   NULL KIMBERLY S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.50                      424.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.66                      498.16 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.19-        0.00         425.97 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              416.01-        0.00           9.96 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00           1.47 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
     935 39-3-21.200                          T01       921 KINGSWAY DR                   MORGAN PAULA M MORGAN DOUGLAS P           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.97                      465.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.85                      546.82 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 254596        otc                       F01         79.23-        0.00         467.59 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 254596        otc                                  456.65-        0.00          10.94 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.32-        0.00           1.62 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
     936 39-3-21.210                          T01       923 KINGSWAY DR                   OTERO JUAN A & NOELLE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.19                      458.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.50                      537.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.91-        0.00         459.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  449.03-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           0.00 
     937 39-3-21.220                          T01       917 KINGSWAY DR                   DEPERO ANGELO & MARION D                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.13                      427.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.11                      501.24 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.63-        0.00         428.61 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              418.59-        0.00          10.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.54-        0.00           1.48 
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     937 39-3-21.220                          917 KINGSWAY DR                 Continued                                             
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
     938 39-3-21.230                          T01       934 KINGSWAY DR                   WILSON TRACEY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.45                      441.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.60                      518.05 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         75.07-        0.00         442.98 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  432.62-        0.00          10.36 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           1.53 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
     939 39-3-21.240                          T01       930 KINGSWAY DR                   LEVAN STEVEN P & MEGAN K                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.33                      422.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.28                      495.61 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.82-        0.00         423.79 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       413.88-        0.00           9.91 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.45 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.45-        0.00           0.00 
     940 39-3-21.250                          T01       926 KINGSWAY DR                   HOERTZ PHILLIP & JASMIN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.56                      433.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.23                      508.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.72-        0.00         435.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    424.89-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.67-        0.00           0.00 
     941 39-3-21.260                          T01       918 KINGSWAY DR                   ZAHNER ANN C & DAVID P                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.49                      517.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.79                      607.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.99-        0.00         519.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    507.14-        0.00          12.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.35-        0.00           0.00 
     942 39-3-21.270                          T01       914 KINGSWAY DR                   URBANSKY MICHAEL URBANSKY ELIZABETH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.01                      459.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.64                      538.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.05-        0.00         460.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  449.83-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00           0.00 
     943 39-3-21.280                          T01       910 KINGSWAY DR                   URBINE ROBERT L JR & VALERIE P            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.30                      425.30 
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     943 39-3-21.280                          910 KINGSWAY DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.79                      499.09 
     944 39-3-22.0                            T01  R    2115 KINGS HWY                    DISTEFANO DONALD & MARY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.60                      619.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.51                      727.11 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.36-        0.00         621.75 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              607.21-        0.00          14.54 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.39-        0.00           2.15 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
     945 39-3-23.0                            T01       2107 KINGS HWY                    MARTORELL DEVERON J BONTO LIA J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.79                      429.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.57                      504.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.08-        0.00         431.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    421.19-        0.00          10.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.60-        0.00           0.00 
     946 39-3-24.0                            T01  R    2009 KINGS HWY                    ATL ASSOCIATES                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.80                      371.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.51                      436.31 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         63.22-        0.00         373.09 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  364.36-        0.00           8.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           1.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
     947 39-3-24.10                           T01       2011 KINGS HWY                    WYATT BONITA L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.73                      430.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.74                      505.47 
     948 39-3-25.0                            T01       2007 KINGS HWY                    WASHINGTON DARNICE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.85                      437.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.97                      513.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003808857    OTC                       F01         74.45-        0.00         439.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003808857    OTC                                  429.09-        0.00          10.28 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.76-        0.00           1.52 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
     949 39-3-25.10                           T01       9 REECEVILLE RD                   KESSLER DENNIS L & THERESA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.00                      392.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.02                      460.02 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 77197259      OTC                       F01         66.66-        0.00         393.36 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                  384.16-        0.00           9.20 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.84-        0.00           1.36 
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     949 39-3-25.10                           9 REECEVILLE RD                 Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
     950 39-3-25.20                           T01       2005 E KINGS HWY                  MCBREARTY NICHOLAS ANDERSEN AMANDA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.88                      473.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.22                      556.10 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4372453       OTC                       F01         80.58-        0.00         475.52 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4372453       OTC                                  464.40-        0.00          11.12 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.48-        0.00           1.64 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
     951 39-3-26.0                            T01       11 REECEVILLE RD                  BEST BRIAN J                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.90                      416.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.34                      489.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.90-        0.00         418.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  408.56-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           0.00 
     952 39-3-27.0                            T01       15 REECEVILLE RD                  ZEIGLER FRANK                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.07                      428.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.27                      502.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.78-        0.00         429.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       419.51-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
     953 39-3-28.0                            T01       21 REECEVILLE RD                  STORM SAMUEL J III & ANITA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.50                      495.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.97                      581.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         84.25-        0.00         497.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  485.59-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.91-        0.00           0.00 
     954 39-3-29.0                            T01       31 REECEVILLE RD                  PHILLIPS WILLIAM L & PATRICIA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       772.00                      772.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.95                      905.95 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3416          OTC                       F01        131.27-        0.00         774.68 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3416          OTC                                  756.56-        0.00          18.12 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.44-        0.00           2.68 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.68-        0.00           0.00 
     955 39-3-30.0                            T01       805 BARLEY SHEAF RD               RODGERS WILLIAM C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       332.97                      332.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.77                      390.74 
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     955 39-3-30.0                            805 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.62-        0.00         334.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    326.31-        0.00           7.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.66-        0.00           0.00 
     956 39-3-31.0                            T01       809 A + B BARLEY SHEAF RD         YOUNG JOSHUA B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.52                      320.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.61                      376.13 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         54.50-        0.00         321.63 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              314.11-        0.00           7.52 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           1.11 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
     957 39-3-32.0                            T01       817 BARLEY SHEAF RD               PETERSON JAMES A JR & CAROL ANN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.82                      314.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.62                      369.44 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0668081       OTC                       F01         53.53-        0.00         315.91 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0668081       OTC                                  308.52-        0.00           7.39 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.30-        0.00           1.09 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
     958 39-3-33.0                            T01  R    819 BARLEY SHEAF RD               ATL VENTURES LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       193.65                      193.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.60                      227.25 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         32.92-        0.00         194.33 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  189.78-        0.00           4.55 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.87-        0.00           0.68 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.68-        0.00           0.00 
     959 39-3-34.0                            T01       821 BARLEY SHEAF RD               KING JONATHAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.11                      283.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.12                      332.23 
     960 39-3-35.0                            T01       2108 KINGS HWY                    MORRIS ZACHARY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.23                      327.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.78                      384.01 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.64-        0.00         328.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       320.69-        0.00           7.68 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.54 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           0.00 
     961 39-3-36.0                            T01       2116 KINGS HWY                    STEPHENS PAUL F STEPHENS DARLENE A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.88                      545.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.72                      640.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.83-        0.00         547.77 
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     961 39-3-36.0                            2116 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  534.96-        0.00          12.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.92-        0.00           0.00 
     962 39-3-37.0                            T01       2206 KINGS HWY                    GOLDCAMP BETSY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.14                      379.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.78                      444.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         64.46-        0.00         380.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       371.56-        0.00           8.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ENCLOSED PORCH                         2.24                        2.24 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         ENCLOSED PORCH                        12.90                       15.14 
     963 39-3-38.0                            T01       2208 KINGS HWY                    BISHOP WILLIAM M & MARCIA C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.13                      402.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.77                      471.90 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.37-        0.00         403.53 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              394.09-        0.00           9.44 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.40 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
     964 39-3-39.0                            T01       2210 KINGS HWY                    STARCHESKI STEPHEN F JR                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.62                      465.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.79                      546.41 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2509          OTC                       F01         79.17-        0.00         467.24 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2509          OTC                                  456.31-        0.00          10.93 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.31-        0.00           1.62 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
     965 39-3-40.0                            T01       2312 KINGS HWY                    LOZINSKI STEPHEN T PETERS GENEVA A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.46                      580.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.72                      681.18 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5929          otc                       F01         98.71-        0.00         582.47 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5929          otc                                  568.85-        0.00          13.62 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.61-        0.00           2.01 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00           0.00 
     966 39-3-41.0                            T01       2314 KINGS HWY                    SOTIROPOULOS NIKOLAOS A SOTIROPOULO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.73                      541.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.00                      635.73 
     967 39-3-42.0                            T01       2320 KINGS HWY                    ROZELSKY KENNETH M & GERALDINE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.26                      363.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.03                      426.29 
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     967 39-3-42.0                            2320 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.77-        0.00         364.52 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              355.99-        0.00           8.53 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.27-        0.00           1.26 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
     968 39-3-43.0                            T01       2331 LONGVIEW DR                  TORONEY ANDREW JR & MARY ANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.42                      405.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.34                      475.76 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.93-        0.00         406.83 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              397.31-        0.00           9.52 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.11-        0.00           1.41 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
     969 39-3-44.0                            T01       2327 LONGVIEW DR                  GOTTIER THOMAS N & BARBARA T              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.54                      401.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.67                      471.21 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7166          OTC                       F01         68.28-        0.00         402.93 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7166          OTC                                  393.51-        0.00           9.42 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00           1.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
     970 39-3-45.0                            T01       2323 LONGVIEW DR                  MOSER JACOB                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.95                      399.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.40                      469.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.01-        0.00         401.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.95-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.00-        0.00           0.00 
     971 39-3-46.0                            T01       2319 LONGVIEW DR                  LAKE STEVEN T                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.91                      286.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.78                      336.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.79-        0.00         287.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.17-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.74-        0.00           0.00 
     972 39-3-47.0                            T01       2315 LONGVIEW DR                  FORBES WAYNE A JR & FORBES FRANCES        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5254 39-3-47.0-E                          T01       2315 LONGVIEW DR                  FORBES WAYNE A JR FORBES FRANCES C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     973 39-3-48.0                            T01       2309 LONGVIEW DR                  VANHORN DONALD & DORCAS P                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.85                      388.85 
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     973 39-3-48.0                            2309 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.47                      456.32 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5666          OTC                       F01         66.12-        0.00         390.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5666          OTC                                  381.07-        0.00           9.13 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           1.35 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
     974 39-3-49.0                            T01       2307 LONGVIEW DR                  TRAGO JOANNA L TRAGO MATTHEW P            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.51                      353.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.34                      414.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.11-        0.00         354.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  346.44-        0.00           8.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           0.00 
     975 39-3-50.0                            T01       2305 LONGVIEW DR                  STEWART CATHERINE A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     976 39-3-51.0                            T01       2303 LONGVIEW DR                  GASPARI ALDO JR SULLIVAN TEODORA G        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.07                      284.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.29                      333.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.30-        0.00         285.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    278.39-        0.00           6.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.00 
     977 39-3-52.0                            T01       2302 LONGVIEW DR                  JARRARD TY & BRYNN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.86                      316.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.98                      371.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10030540      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.88-        0.00         317.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10030540      LERETA PAYMENT                       310.52-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.34-        0.00           0.00 
     978 39-3-53.0                            T01       2304 LONGVIEW DR                  ZALESKI BARBARA C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.17                      429.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.47                      503.64 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         72.98-        0.00         430.66 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              420.59-        0.00          10.07 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           1.49 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
     979 39-3-54.0                            T01       LONGVIEW DR                       OATMAN CHARLES L & KAREN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        60.52                       60.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.50                       71.02 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         10.29-        0.00          60.73 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   59.31-        0.00           1.42 
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     979 39-3-54.0                            LONGVIEW DR                     Continued                                             
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.21-        0.00           0.21 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.21-        0.00           0.00 
     980 39-3-55.0                            T01       711 BARLEY SHEAF RD               WELSH DONALD H & ELEANOR H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.23                      327.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.78                      384.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4648          OTC                       F01         55.64-        0.00         328.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4648          OTC                                  320.69-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           1.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
     981 39-3-56.0                            T01       1204 KINGS HWY                    LATSHAW BRUCE A ADAMS FRANCES L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.10                      525.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.11                      616.21 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4137          OTC                       F01         89.29-        0.00         526.92 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4137          OTC                                  514.60-        0.00          12.32 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.50-        0.00           1.82 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00           0.00 
     982 39-3-56.10                           T01       MOORE RD                          REALEN HOMES LP                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
     983 39-3-57.0                            T01       MOORE RD                          HILLVIEW III LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.63                      651.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.06                      764.69 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.80-        0.00         653.89 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              638.60-        0.00          15.29 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.03-        0.00           2.26 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
     984 39-3-57.10                           T01       303 MOORE RD                      HUGHES DANIEL A & KELLY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       952.26                      952.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       165.23                    1,117.49 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01        161.93-        0.00         955.56 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  933.21-        0.00          22.35 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.05-        0.00           3.30 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.30-        0.00           0.00 
     985 39-3-57.1A                           T01       1206 KINGS HWY                    SHAFFER SUZANNE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.61                      511.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.77                      600.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.99-        0.00         513.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       501.38-        0.00          12.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           0.00 
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     986 39-3-57.1B                           T01       1208 KINGS HWY                    JOHNSON JANE A & ALRAY SR                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       657.47                      657.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.08                      771.55 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6514          OTC                       F01        111.80-        0.00         659.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6514          OTC                                  644.32-        0.00          15.43 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.15-        0.00           2.28 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00           0.00 
     987 39-3-58.0                            T01       100 MOORE RD                      MORRIS LEE                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.00                      575.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.77                      674.77 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.77-        0.00         575.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              575.00-        0.00           0.00 
     988 39-3-59.0                            T01       204 JONATHAN DR                   BERARDI HENRY M JR & PATRICIA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.84                      407.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.76                      478.60 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.35-        0.00         409.25 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              399.68-        0.00           9.57 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           1.41 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
     989 39-3-59.10                           T01       MOORE RD                          COMFORT ELLIS E & JANE M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.43-        0.00           2.43-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               13.99-        0.00          16.42-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.29-        0.00          16.71-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.05-        0.00          16.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        14.28                        2.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.48                        0.00 
     990 39-3-59.20                           T01       201 JONATHAN DR                   SHESKO ROBERT M & FRANCES S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.83                      391.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.99                      459.82 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.63-        0.00         393.19 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              383.99-        0.00           9.20 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.84-        0.00           1.36 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
     991 39-3-59.30                           T01       203 JONATHAN DR                   EDWARDS MATTHEW B EDWARDS ELIZABETH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.21                      358.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.15                      420.36 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065478      OTC                       F01         60.90-        0.00         359.46 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065478      OTC                                  351.05-        0.00           8.41 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.16-        0.00           1.25 
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     991 39-3-59.30                           203 JONATHAN DR                 Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
     992 39-3-59.40                           T01       205 JONATHAN DR                   ACKER WILLIAM TOURNEY LESLIE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.12                      313.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.33                      367.45 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 471857        OTC                       F01         53.24-        0.00         314.21 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 471857        OTC                                  306.86-        0.00           7.35 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.26-        0.00           1.09 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
     993 39-3-59.50                           T01       200 JONATHAN DR                   MCCAFFREY JOHN A & IDELLE S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.40                      410.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.21                      481.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001831137    OTC                       F01         69.79-        0.00         411.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001831137    OTC                                  402.19-        0.00           9.63 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.21-        0.00           1.42 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
     994 39-3-59.60                           T01       202 JONATHAN DR                   ROBINSON REGINA SEARLES                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.89-        0.00          74.89-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              431.60-        0.00         506.49-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00         515.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00         516.83-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.41                       76.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.42                        0.00 
     995 39-3-60.0                            T01       302 MOORE RD                      HORST DAVID S HORST PAULINE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         2.77                        2.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.48                        3.25 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.47-        0.00           2.78 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                2.71-        0.00           0.07 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.06-        0.00           0.01 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
     996 39-3-61.0                            T01       300 MOORE RD                      PIOMBINO JOSEPH D                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.19                      349.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.59                      409.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         59.37-        0.00         350.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  342.21-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           6.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.98-        0.00           0.00 
     997 39-3-62.0                            T01       304 MOORE RD                      WILLIAMSON JOHN F JR & ALESIA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.39                      371.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.44                      435.83 
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     997 39-3-62.0                            304 MOORE RD                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.15-        0.00         372.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    363.96-        0.00           8.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           0.00 
     998 39-3-63.0                            T01       308 MOORE RD                      CAZILLE ANTHONY J & VERONICA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5198 39-3-63.0-E                          T01       308 MOORE RD                      CAZILLE ANTHONY J & VERONICA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
     999 39-3-64.0                            T01       312 MOORE RD                      KACZYNSKI ROBERT                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.85                      350.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.88                      411.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.67-        0.00         352.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    343.83-        0.00           8.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1000 39-3-65.0                            T01       1298 KINGS HWY                    HIBSHMAN KIMBERLY A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.82                      377.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.56                      443.38 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 470880        OTC                       F01         64.25-        0.00         379.13 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 470880        OTC                                  370.26-        0.00           8.87 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.56-        0.00           1.31 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1001 39-3-65.10                           T01       1218 KINGS HWY                    YOUNG CHELSEA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.87                      260.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.26                      306.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.36-        0.00         261.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  255.65-        0.00           6.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1002 39-3-66.0                            T01       1300 KINGS HWY                    WASHINGTON LEAH E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       101.63                      101.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.63                      119.26 
    1003 39-3-67.0                            T01       1302 KINGS HWY                    WALTON JANET R & DONALD R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.70                      333.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.90                      391.60 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1309          otc                       F01         56.74-        0.00         334.86 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1309          otc                                  327.03-        0.00           7.83 
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    1003 39-3-67.0                            1302 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           1.16 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1004 39-3-68.0                            T01       1304 KINGS HWY                    MCWILLIAMS WILLIAM E III & SARAH S        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.21                      306.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.13                      359.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.06-        0.00         307.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       300.09-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1005 39-3-69.0                            T01       1306 KINGS HWY                    VALLE ANGELA DELLA                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.45                      382.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.36                      448.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.03-        0.00         383.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  374.80-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.65-        0.00           0.00 
    1006 39-3-70.0                            T01       1308 KINGS HWY                    GABRIEL SANDRA JEAN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.78                      315.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.79                      370.57 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         53.70-        0.00         316.87 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              309.46-        0.00           7.41 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.32-        0.00           1.09 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1007 39-3-71.0                            T01       1312 KINGS HWY                    TALAZUS JOAN A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.70                      100.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.47                      118.17 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         17.12-        0.00         101.05 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               98.69-        0.00           2.36 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.01-        0.00           0.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1008 39-3-72.0                            T01       1312 KINGS HWY                    TALAZUS JOAN A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.52                      355.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.69                      417.21 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.46-        0.00         356.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              348.41-        0.00           8.34 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.11-        0.00           1.23 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1009 39-3-73.0                            T01  R    1314 KINGS HWY                    KIPP WILLIAM E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.78                      290.78 
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    1009 39-3-73.0                            1314 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.45                      341.23 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.45-        0.00         291.78 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              284.96-        0.00           6.82 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           1.00 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1010 39-3-74.0                            T01       1316 KINGS HWY                    SZEBOLD ANDRE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.70                      359.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.41                      422.11 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.16-        0.00         360.95 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              352.51-        0.00           8.44 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           1.25 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1011 39-3-75.0                            T01       1400 KINGS HWY                    BROWN ALLAN LEE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.19                      373.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.75                      437.94 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         63.45-        0.00         374.49 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              365.73-        0.00           8.76 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.46-        0.00           1.30 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1012 39-3-76.0                            T01       1402 KINGS HWY                    CLEMSON JOSHUA WAYNE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.93                      331.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.59                      389.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         56.44-        0.00         333.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  325.29-        0.00           7.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1013 39-3-77.0                            T01       BLACKHORSE HILL RD                TOOMEY JOSEPHINE TOOMEY MARGARET          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.86                      377.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.56                      443.42 
    1014 39-3-77.10                           T01       1500 KINGS HWY                    MILLIKEN THOMAS J MILLIKEN MARIA E        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.16                      376.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.27                      441.43 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.96-        0.00         377.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              368.64-        0.00           8.83 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.52-        0.00           1.31 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1015 39-3-77.1A                           T01       1404 KINGS HWY                    BRADLEY ALBERT JR MATTHEWS-BRADLEY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.71                      483.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.93                      567.64 
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    1015 39-3-77.1A                           1404 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         82.25-        0.00         485.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  474.04-        0.00          11.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           1.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1016 39-3-77.1B                           T01       1406 KINGS HWY                    GALLAGHER WILLIAM E II & AUDRA J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.82                      611.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.16                      717.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.04-        0.00         613.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              599.58-        0.00          14.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           2.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1017 39-3-77.1C                           T01       1408 KINGS HWY                    ARROYO OSWALDO & JENNIFFER                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.64                      595.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.35                      698.99 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        101.28-        0.00         597.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       583.73-        0.00          13.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.91 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1018 39-3-77.1D                           T01       1410 KINGS HWY                    BRINER DANIEL R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       625.14                      625.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.47                      733.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.30-        0.00         627.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    612.64-        0.00          14.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00          12.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1019 39-3-77.1E                           T01       1412 KINGS HWY                    CAVUTO CHRISTOPHER & ROBIN ANGELA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.80                      592.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.86                      695.66 
    1020 39-3-77.1G                           T01       1502 KINGS HWY                    MCWILLIAMS WILLIAM E IV & ROBIN L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       762.07                      762.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       132.23                      894.30 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        129.58-        0.00         764.72 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       746.83-        0.00          17.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.65-        0.00          15.24 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1021 39-3-77.1H                           T01       1504 KINGS HWY                    HUSS MARK E & MARJORIE B                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       660.44                      660.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.59                      775.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.30-        0.00         662.73 
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    1021 39-3-77.1H                           1504 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    647.23-        0.00          15.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1022 39-3-77.1J                           T01       1506 KINGS HWY                    CONDO DYLAN MORALES LILIANA CONDO D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.68                      537.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.29                      630.97 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 92158         OTC                       F01         91.42-        0.00         539.55 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 92158         OTC                                  526.93-        0.00          12.62 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.75-        0.00           1.87 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1023 39-3-77.1K                           T01       1508 KINGS HWY                    ROBINSON THOMAS M ROBINSON DEBRA L        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       583.64                      583.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.27                      684.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.24-        0.00         585.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    571.97-        0.00          13.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00          11.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1024 39-3-78.0-E                          T01       BLACKHORSE HILL RD                UNITED STATES OF AMERICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1025 39-3-78.10                           T01       1600 KINGS HWY                    CALLE FRANKLIN R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       639.83                      639.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.02                      750.85 
    1026 39-3-78.1A                           T01       1602 KINGS HWY                    MADANAT MAHER G MADANAT SAMAR M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.28-        0.00          73.28-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              422.35-        0.00         495.63-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00         504.25-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         505.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.97                       74.78-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.78                        0.00 
    1027 39-3-78.20-E                         T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BLDG              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1028 39-3-79.0                            T01       1333 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           DRUMELER HOLLY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       185.76                      185.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        32.23                      217.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         31.59-        0.00         186.40 
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    1028 39-3-79.0                            1333 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    182.04-        0.00           4.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           3.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1029 39-3-80.10                           T01       1333 1/2 BLACKHORSE HILL RD       VERGARA MARTIN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.42                      307.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.34                      360.76 
    1030 39-3-80.20                           T01       1325 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           ALVISI MARIA V                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       144.82                      144.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.13                      169.95 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         24.63-        0.00         145.32 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              141.92-        0.00           3.40 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.90-        0.00           0.50 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1031 39-3-80.30                           T01       1335 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           JONES VERNON D & CAROLYN A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.37                      427.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.15                      501.52 
    1032 39-3-80.40                           T01       300 JONATHAN DR                   MILLER DAVID J & DANA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.84                      471.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.87                      553.71 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.24-        0.00         473.47 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              462.40-        0.00          11.07 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.44-        0.00           1.63 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    1033 39-3-80.50                           T01       302 JONATHAN DR                   HANNA LINDA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.85                      536.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.15                      630.00 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         91.29-        0.00         538.71 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  526.11-        0.00          12.60 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.74-        0.00           1.86 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1034 39-3-80.60                           T01       304 JONATHAN DR                   MILLER STEPHEN P & TRACEY S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.38                      564.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.93                      662.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         95.97-        0.00         566.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       553.09-        0.00          13.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00           0.00 
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    1035 39-3-81.0                            T01       1331 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           NORTON NILES                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       596.64                      596.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.52                      700.16 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.52-        0.00         596.64 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1036 39-3-82.0                            T01  R    1327 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           ALVISI MARIA V                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.75                      400.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.53                      470.28 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.14-        0.00         402.14 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              392.73-        0.00           9.41 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           1.39 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1037 39-3-83.0                            T01       1319 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PATTERSON-BRICKUS VIRGINIA E PATTER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.28                      480.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.33                      563.61 
    1038 39-3-84.0                            T01       1319 1/2 BLACKHORSE HILL RD       FULLER JOSEPH H FULLER ELEANOR J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.39-        0.00          47.39-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              273.14-        0.00         320.53-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00         326.10-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00         327.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.71                       48.36-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.36                        0.00 
    1039 39-3-84.10                           T01       BLACKHORSE HILL RD                LOGAN VANCE BARR & KELLY LYNN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.25                      100.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.39                      117.64 
    1040 39-3-85.0                            T01  R    207 JONATHAN DR                   ORENCIA VINCENTTI & CATHERINE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.40-        0.00          54.40-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              313.53-        0.00         367.93-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.40-        0.00         374.33-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00         375.44-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.93                       55.51-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.51                        0.00 
    1041 39-3-85.10                           T01       209 JONATHAN DR                   STEELE SUSAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.62                      305.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.65 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.97-        0.00         306.68 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              299.51-        0.00           7.17 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           1.06 
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    1041 39-3-85.10                           209 JONATHAN DR                 Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1042 39-3-85.20                           T01       211 JONATHAN DR                   MACKINNON CORY B FERGUSON MONICA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       328.13                      328.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.93                      385.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.79-        0.00         329.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  321.57-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1043 39-3-85.30                           T01       213 JONATHAN DR                   COLACIOPPO JOSEPH & EVELYN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.30                      387.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.20                      454.50 
    1044 39-3-85.40                           T01       215 JONATHAN DR                   BERGLUND DALE A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.37-        0.00          67.37-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.30-        0.00         455.67-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00         463.59-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00         464.97-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.22                       68.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.75                        0.00 
    1045 39-3-85.50                           T01       216 JONATHAN DR                   HENNIGAN FRANK M & SUSAN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.18                      493.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.57                      578.75 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         83.85-        0.00         494.90 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              483.32-        0.00          11.58 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.86-        0.00           1.72 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1046 39-3-85.60                           T01       212 JONATHAN DR                   IACONO STEVEN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.70-        0.00          73.70-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              424.76-        0.00         498.46-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.67-        0.00         507.13-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         508.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.43                       75.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.20                        0.00 
    1047 39-3-85.70                           T01       210 JONATHAN DR                   BESSICK CHANDLER L & CLARETHA F           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.24                      440.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.39                      516.63 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         74.86-        0.00         441.77 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  431.44-        0.00          10.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.80-        0.00           1.53 
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    1047 39-3-85.70                           210 JONATHAN DR                 Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1048 39-3-85.80                           T01       208 JONATHAN DR                   MAZIARZ JAMES R MAZIARZ CHRISTINE R       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.91                      483.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.96                      567.87 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001831136    OTC                       F01         82.28-        0.00         485.59 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001831136    OTC                                  474.23-        0.00          11.36 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           1.68 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1049 39-3-85.90                           T01       206 JONATHAN DR                   METTS GARY WATSON LAURA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.82                      438.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.14                      514.96 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 570903        OTC                       F01         74.62-        0.00         440.34 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 570903        OTC                                  430.04-        0.00          10.30 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.78-        0.00           1.52 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1050 39-3-86.0                            T01       1315 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           MCANDREW JOHN E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.28                      296.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.41                      347.69 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154307        OTC                       F01         50.38-        0.00         297.31 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154307        OTC                                  290.36-        0.00           6.95 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.03-        0.00           5.92 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                5.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1051 39-3-87.0                            T01       1309 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           BURKE ERIC D & M REBECCA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.61                      289.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.25                      339.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.24-        0.00         290.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       283.82-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1052 39-3-88.0                            T01       1305 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           MCCLAIN ELAINE M MCCLAIN ROY H III        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.21                      284.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.31                      333.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.32-        0.00         285.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    278.53-        0.00           6.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1053 39-3-89.0                            T01       1301 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           GILBERT TROY & ELIZABETH A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.74                      325.74 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 194  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1053 39-3-89.0                            1301 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.52                      382.26 
    1054 39-3-90.0                            T01       2 MOORE RD                        HOSCHEID RICHARD L & CATHY M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.81                      274.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.68                      322.49 
    1055 39-3-91.0                            T01       4 MOORE RD                        ABRAMS FRED                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.87                      319.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.50                      375.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 23967         OTC                       F01         54.39-        0.00         320.98 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 23967         OTC                                  313.47-        0.00           7.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.40-        0.00           1.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1056 39-3-92.0                            T01       6 MOORE RD                        FRYBERGER GEORGE H SR & MARGARET F        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.87                      334.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.10                      392.97 
    1057 39-3-93.0                            T01       8 MOORE RD                        HILTON WAYNE G & DEBORAH J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.80                      321.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.84                      377.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.73-        0.00         322.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  315.36-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1058 39-3-94.0                            T01       10 MOORE RD                       PRICE DONALD N                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.09                      266.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.17                      312.26 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.24-        0.00         267.02 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              260.77-        0.00           6.25 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1059 39-3-95.0                            T01       12 MOORE RD                       CARR NADINE F                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.71                      289.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.27                      339.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.26-        0.00         290.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    283.92-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1060 39-3-96.0                            T01       16 MOORE RD                       POTTS ELMER E III & POTTS-BAKER JOA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.68                      289.68 
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    1060 39-3-96.0                            16 MOORE RD                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.26                      339.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.25-        0.00         290.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    283.89-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1061 39-3-97.10                           T01       1311 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           CHAVOOSHIAN LAURIE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.72-        0.00          59.72-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              344.21-        0.00         403.93-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00         410.95-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00         412.17-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.23                       60.94-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.94                        0.00 
    1062 39-3-97.20                           T01       MOORE RD                          GEORGE H FRYBERGER SR & MARGARET F        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        75.21                       75.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.05                       88.26 
    1063 39-3-97.30                           T01       MOORE RD                          HILTON WAYNE G & DEBORAH J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.85                        8.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.54                       10.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01          1.51-        0.00           8.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                    8.67-        0.00           0.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1064 39-3-97.40                           T01       MOORE RD                          ABRAMS FRED                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        37.59                       37.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         6.52                       44.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK S023967       OTC                       F01          6.39-        0.00          37.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK S023967       OTC                                   36.84-        0.00           0.88 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.75-        0.00           0.13 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1065 39-3-97.50                           T01       20 MOORE RD                       NORTON ADRIANA M NORTON TROY G            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.57                      608.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.59                      714.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.48-        0.00         610.68 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.40-        0.00          14.28 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           2.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1066 39-3-97.60                           T01       14 MOORE RD                       NORTON T BARRY & CAROL I                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.25                      517.25 
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    1066 39-3-97.60                           14 MOORE RD                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.75                      607.00 
    1067 39-3-97.70                           T01       18 MOORE RD                       NORTON SCOTT L & JANE A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.54                      499.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.68                      586.22 
    1068 39-3-98.0-E                          T01       ELEVENTH AVE                      NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1069 39-3-99.0                            T01       99 ELEVENTH AVE                   PENGER LP                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       823.52                      823.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       142.89                      966.41 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        140.03-        0.00         826.38 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              807.05-        0.00          19.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.47-        0.00           2.86 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1070 39-3-100.0                           T01       1232 LINCOLN HWY                  NASSIM AFIF NAAMAN TONI                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       768.09                      768.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.27                      901.36 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2315797       OTC                       F01        130.60-        0.00         770.76 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2315797       OTC                                  752.73-        0.00          18.03 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.36-        0.00           2.67 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1071 39-3-101.0                           T01       1321 LINCOLN HWY                  MOORE VINCENT JAMES                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.86                      268.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.65                      315.51 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.72-        0.00         269.79 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              263.48-        0.00           6.31 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.38-        0.00           0.93 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1072 39-3-101.10                          T01       1321 E DIAMOND ST                 LAPEX LLC                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       209.59                      209.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.37                      245.96 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.64-        0.00         210.32 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              205.40-        0.00           4.92 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.19-        0.00           0.73 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.73-        0.00           0.00 
    1073 39-3-102.0-E                         T01       ELEVENTH AVE                      NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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    1073 39-3-102.0-E                         ELEVENTH AVE                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1074 39-3-103.0                           T01       1102 FOUNDRY ST                   BRANDYWINE VALLEY FABRICATORS INC         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,904.72                    2,904.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       504.00                    3,408.72 
    1075 39-3-104.0                           T01  R    1103 FOUNDRY ST                   COATESVILLE SOLAR INITIATIVE LLC          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.47                      337.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.55                      396.02 
    1076 39-3-104.10                          T01       1105 FOUNDRY ST                   ANTONELLI MICHAEL                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.07                      271.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.03                      318.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.09-        0.00         272.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  265.65-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1077 39-3-105.0                           T01       99 ELEVENTH AVE                   PENGER LP                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       640.73                      640.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.17                      751.90 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        108.94-        0.00         642.96 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              627.92-        0.00          15.04 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.81-        0.00           2.23 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1078 39-3-106.0                           T01       FOUNDRY ST                        PENGER LP                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.35                      259.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.00                      304.35 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         44.10-        0.00         260.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              254.16-        0.00           6.09 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.90 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1079 39-3-108.0                           T01       1100 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PA AMERICAN WATER CO                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.65                      304.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.86                      357.51 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.80-        0.00         305.71 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              298.56-        0.00           7.15 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.09-        0.00           1.06 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1080 39-3-131.0                           T01       1328 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           NORTON NILES                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         6.95                        6.95 
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    1080 39-3-131.0                           1328 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.21                        8.16 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.21-        0.00           6.95 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                6.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1081 39-3-133.0                           T01       1336 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           WAXMUNSKI DALE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       183.62                      183.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.86                      215.48 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         31.22-        0.00         184.26 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              179.95-        0.00           4.31 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.67-        0.00           0.64 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1082 39-3-133.10                          T01       1332 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PILOTTI WILLIAM L & NANCY S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.62                      381.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.22                      447.84 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.22-        0.00         381.62 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              381.62-        0.00           0.00 
    1083 39-3-133.20                          T01       1334 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           CASELLAS HECTOR & CHARLOTTE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.83-        0.00          58.83-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              339.05-        0.00         397.88-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.92-        0.00         404.80-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00         406.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.97                       60.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.03                        0.00 
    1084 39-3-134.0-U                         T01       BLACKHORSE HILL RD                PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1085 39-3-139.0-E                         T01       1500 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           UNITED STATES OF AMERICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1086 39-3-139.10-E                        T01       REAR CHESTER CRT                  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1087 39-3-139.20-E                        T01       1515 LINCOLN HWY                  COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1088 39-3-139.2A-E                        T01       1525 LINCOLN HWY                  CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOL AUTHORITY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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    1088 39-3-139.2A-E                        1525 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1089 39-3-139.2B-E                        T01       1525 1530 LINCOLN HWY             CHESTER CO SCHOOL AUTH OFFICE OF CO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1090 39-3-140.0                           T01       1798 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           DICECCO JOHN D & LINDA L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.89                      388.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.48                      456.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.13-        0.00         390.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  381.11-        0.00           9.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1091 39-3-141.0                           T01       613 N CALN RD                     HENDERSON ROBERT A SR & JUDY M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.85                      462.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.31                      543.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.71-        0.00         464.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.59-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1092 39-3-141.10                          T01       615 N CALN RD                     MURPHY MICHAEL P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.29                      348.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.43                      408.72 
    1093 39-3-142.0                           T01       570 N CALN RD                     MARGOLIES MICHAEL J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.36                      310.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.85                      364.21 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.78-        0.00         311.43 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              304.15-        0.00           7.28 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.07 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1094 39-3-142.10                          T01       505 N CALN RD                     ELDREDGE CURTIS W ELDREDGE DARLA B        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       598.89                      598.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.91                      702.80 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.83-        0.00         600.97 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              586.91-        0.00          14.06 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.98-        0.00           2.08 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1095 39-3-143.0                           T01       S CALN RD                         MARGOLIES MICHAEL J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       907.73                      907.73 
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    1095 39-3-143.0                           S CALN RD                       Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       157.50                    1,065.23 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        154.35-        0.00         910.88 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              889.58-        0.00          21.30 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        18.15-        0.00           3.15 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1096 39-3-144.10                          T01       174 N CALN RD                     LD LLC                                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.61                      608.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.60                      714.21 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        103.49-        0.00         610.72 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              596.44-        0.00          14.28 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           2.11 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1097 39-3-144.1A-E                        T01       N CALN RD                         COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1098 39-3-144.1B                          T01       174 B N CALN RD                   LD LLC                                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     4,121.73                    4,121.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       715.16                    4,836.89 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        700.85-        0.00       4,136.04 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            4,039.30-        0.00          96.74 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        82.43-        0.00          14.31 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         14.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1099 39-3-145.0                           T01       1815 RIDGEVIEW DR                 KUBALA JOSEPH J DELGRANDE CAROLINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.64                      385.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.91                      452.55 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.57-        0.00         386.98 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              377.93-        0.00           9.05 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           1.34 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    1100 39-3-146.0                           T01       1817 RIDGEVIEW DR                 SWEARER KENNETH D MURRAY LORI D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.68                      350.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.85                      411.53 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.63-        0.00         351.90 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              343.67-        0.00           8.23 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.01-        0.00           1.22 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1101 39-3-146.10                          T01       611 S CALN RD                     BROOMALL CAROLYN R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       341.55                      341.55 
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    1101 39-3-146.10                          611 S CALN RD                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.26                      400.81 
    1102 39-3-147.0                           T01       625 N CALN RD                     DUNLAP EARL M SR & HAZEL L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.96                      414.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.00                      486.96 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3023          OTC                       F01         70.56-        0.00         416.40 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3023          OTC                                  406.66-        0.00           9.74 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           1.44 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1103 39-3-148.0                           T01       S CALN RD                         DUNLAP EARL M SR & HAZEL L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       113.01                      113.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.61                      132.62 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3023          OTC                       F01         19.22-        0.00         113.40 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3023          OTC                                  110.75-        0.00           2.65 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.26-        0.00           0.39 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1104 39-3-149.0                           T01       S CALN RD                         DUNLAP EARL M SR & HAZEL L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.01                       89.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.44                      104.45 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3023          OTC                       F01         15.13-        0.00          89.32 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3023          OTC                                   87.23-        0.00           2.09 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.78-        0.00           0.31 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1105 39-3-150.0                           T01                                         SAROSI PETER & GEORGETTE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5130 39-3-150.0-E                         T01       1798 RIDGEVIEW DR                 SAROSI PETER & GEORGETTE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1106 39-3-151.0                           T01       1810 RIDGEVIEW DR                 JARVIS ARTHUR R JR JARVIS ALAN J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.54                      425.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.84                      499.38 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5648          OTC                       F01         72.36-        0.00         427.02 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5648          OTC                                  417.03-        0.00           9.99 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           1.48 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1107 39-3-151.10                          T01       1804 RIDGEVIEW DR                 FARRELL JAMES RICHARD & JOAN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.30                      402.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.80                      472.10 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 471856        OTC                       F01         68.41-        0.00         403.69 
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    1107 39-3-151.10                          1804 RIDGEVIEW DR               Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 471856        OTC                                  394.25-        0.00           9.44 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.05-        0.00           1.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1108 39-3-152.0                           T01       1800 RIDGEVIEW DR                 SHIHADEH EDWARD A & PATRISHA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.73                      320.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.65                      376.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.53-        0.00         321.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  314.32-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1109 39-3-153.0                           T01  R    1806 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           CHAIRS JASON ANDREW                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.50                      325.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.48                      381.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.35-        0.00         326.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       318.99-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1110 39-3-154.0                           T01       1812 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PAGANO MATTHEW                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.90                      430.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.77                      505.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.28-        0.00         432.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    422.28-        0.00          10.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           0.00 
    1111 39-3-155.0                           T01       1840 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           HENDRICKS CHARLES JR SNYDER SUSAN A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.26                      459.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.69                      538.95 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.10-        0.00         460.85 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              450.07-        0.00          10.78 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           1.59 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
    1112 39-3-156.0                           T01       1900 KINGS HWY                    LEWS SERVICE CENTER INC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.12                      472.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.92                      554.04 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.28-        0.00         473.76 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              462.68-        0.00          11.08 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.44-        0.00           1.64 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1113 39-3-157.0                           T01       1801 RIDGEVIEW DR                 CARLSON JOHN W & JOANNE M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1113 39-3-157.0                           1801 RIDGEVIEW DR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.47                      326.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.65                      383.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.52-        0.00         327.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  319.94-        0.00           7.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1114 39-3-158.0                           T01       1803 RIDGEVIEW DR                 GOLDSMITH JENNIFER S POLOVINA ROBER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 998262        OTC                       F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 998262        OTC                                  304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.08 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1115 39-3-159.0                           T01       1805 RIDGEVIEW DR                 GARDNER SHANE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.31                      391.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.90                      459.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.55-        0.00         392.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    383.48-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1116 39-3-160.0                           T01       1809 RIDGEVIEW DR                 MULLER JOHN A & CHARLOTTE E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.10-        0.00          78.10-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              450.10-        0.00         528.20-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00         537.39-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00         538.98-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.29                       79.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.69                        0.00 
    1117 39-3-161.0                           T01       828 BARLEY SHEAF RD               BLANCHARD DAVID R LEGENDRE ANNETTE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.41                      599.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.00                      703.41 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.92-        0.00         601.49 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              587.42-        0.00          14.07 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.99-        0.00           2.08 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1118 39-3-161.10                          T01       818 BARLEY SHEAF RD               BENTLEY DAVID A HOUCK TABITHA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.91                      520.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.38                      611.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         88.57-        0.00         522.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       510.49-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.42 
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    1118 39-3-161.10                          818 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1119 39-3-161.20-E                        T01       1920 KINGS HWY                    THORNDALE BAPTIST CHURCH S B C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1120 39-3-161.30                          T01       829 DANA DR                       OCONNELL JOHN F & SUSAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.52                      563.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.78                      661.30 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.82-        0.00         565.48 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              552.25-        0.00          13.23 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.27-        0.00           1.96 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1121 39-3-161.40                          T01       830 DANA DR                       WYATT SCOTT J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.09                      485.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.17                      569.26 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         82.48-        0.00         486.78 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  475.39-        0.00          11.39 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.70-        0.00           1.69 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1122 39-3-161.50                          T01       831 DANA DR                       BONINU MARIA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.72                      416.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.31                      489.03 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 925           OTC                       F01         72.31-        0.00         416.72 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 925           OTC                                  416.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1123 39-3-161.60                          T01       832 DANA DR                       COULTER JEFFERY D & ALEXANDRA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.36                      445.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.27                      522.63 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 77197259      OTC                       F01         75.73-        0.00         446.90 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                  436.45-        0.00          10.45 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00           1.54 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1124 39-3-161.70                          T01       833 DANA DR                       EBERLY BRYAN R GINGRICH SONYA L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       749.49                      749.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.04                      879.53 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2527997384    OTC                       F01        127.44-        0.00         752.09 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2527997384    OTC                                  734.50-        0.00          17.59 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.99-        0.00           2.60 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 205  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1125 39-3-161.80                          T01       834 DANA DR                       SIMEONE KENNETH & ALIZA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.22                      570.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.94                      669.16 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651840        OTC                       F01         96.96-        0.00         572.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651840        OTC                                  558.82-        0.00          13.38 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.40-        0.00           1.98 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1126 39-3-161.90                          T01       835 DANA DR                       HARRIS DREW S SR HARRIS DONNETTA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.64                      571.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.19                      670.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         97.20-        0.00         573.63 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  560.21-        0.00          13.42 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           1.99 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1127 39-3-162.0                           T01       806 BARLEY SHEAF RD               ARMENTROUT KARL J ARMENTROUT KERI J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.14                      491.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.22                      576.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.51-        0.00         492.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    481.32-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1128 39-3-162.10                          T01       810 BARLEY SHEAF RD               LEWIS PATRICIA E & DAVID                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       616.60                      616.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.99                      723.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        104.85-        0.00         618.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       604.27-        0.00          14.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1129 39-3-162.20                          T01       808 BARLEY SHEAF RD               SCHMIDT MARK E & SANDRA H                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.36                      570.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.96                      669.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.98-        0.00         572.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              558.95-        0.00          13.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00           1.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1130 39-3-163.0                           T01       804 BARLEY SHEAF RD               KUCH ROBERT                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.12                      461.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.01                      541.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 721           OTC                       F01         78.41-        0.00         462.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 721           OTC                                  451.90-        0.00          10.82 
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    1130 39-3-163.0                           804 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1131 39-3-164.0                           T01       720 A BARLEY SHEAF RD             WEAVER JESSICA L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.37                      413.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.72                      485.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.29-        0.00         414.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    405.10-        0.00           9.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           0.00 
    1132 39-3-165.0                           T01       716 BARLEY SHEAF RD               SANDER CHRISTOPHER                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.68                      499.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.70                      586.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.96-        0.00         501.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    489.69-        0.00          11.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1133 39-3-166.0                           T01       710 BARLEY SHEAF RD               CRAWSHAW MICHELLE REGENER MICHAEL J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.08                      385.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.82                      451.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.48-        0.00         386.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    377.38-        0.00           9.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           0.00 
    1134 39-3-167.0                           T01       704 BARLEY SHEAF RD               JORDAN CHRISTOPHER                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.35                      406.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.51                      476.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.10-        0.00         407.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    398.22-        0.00           9.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1135 39-3-168.0                           T01       702 BARLEY SHEAF RD               WILLS RICHARD A ILANO VICTORIA C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.30                      340.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.05                      399.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.87-        0.00         341.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    333.49-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1136 39-3-170.0                           T01       175 N CALN RD                     EXELON GENERATION CO LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    10,730.45                   10,730.45 
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    1136 39-3-170.0                           175 N CALN RD                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,861.85                   12,592.30 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 59205172      OTC                       F01      1,824.61-        0.00      10,767.69 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 59205172      OTC                               10,515.84-        0.00         251.85 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       214.61-        0.00          37.24 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         37.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1137 39-3-171.0                           T01       99 N CALN RD                      RPC COATESVILLE STORAGE LLC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10026815      OTC                       F01        974.10-        0.00         974.10-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10026815      OTC                                5,614.04-        0.00       6,588.14-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       114.57-        0.00       6,702.71-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         19.88-        0.00       6,722.59-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,728.61                      993.98-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       993.98                        0.00 
    1138 39-3-172.10                          T01       1951 LINCOLN HWY                  NEWBOURNE LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       982.18                      982.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       170.42                    1,152.60 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        167.01-        0.00         985.59 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              962.54-        0.00          23.05 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.64-        0.00           3.41 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1139 39-3-172.20                          T01       1947 LINCOLN HWY                  BABA LLC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       866.96                      866.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       150.43                    1,017.39 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        147.42-        0.00         869.97 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              849.62-        0.00          20.35 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.34-        0.00           3.01 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1140 39-3-172.30-U                        T01       100 S CALN RD                     BELL TELEPHONE CO OF PA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1141 39-3-173.0                           T01       1961 LINCOLN HWY                  NEWBOURNE LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       710.62                      710.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.30                      833.92 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        120.83-        0.00         713.09 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              696.41-        0.00          16.68 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.21-        0.00           2.47 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1142 39-3-174.0                           T01       2011 LINCOLN HWY                  NEWBOURNE LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.21                      441.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.55                      517.76 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.01-        0.00         442.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              432.39-        0.00          10.36 
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    1142 39-3-174.0                           2011 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.82-        0.00           1.54 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1143 39-3-175.0                           T01       2025 LINCOLN HWY                  GENTLE TOUCH INC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,230.74                    1,230.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       213.55                    1,444.29 
    1144 39-3-176.0-E                         T01       1515 LINCOLN HWY                  COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1145 39-3-177.0-E                         T01       LINCOLN HWY                       NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1146 39-3-177.10                          T01       1620 LINCOLN HWY                  R & O HOLDING LP ROK 3 LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       893.93                      893.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       155.11                    1,049.04 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        152.01-        0.00         897.03 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              876.05-        0.00          20.98 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.88-        0.00           3.10 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1147 39-3-177.20                          T01       OLIVE ST                          PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       135.10                      135.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.44                      158.54 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         22.97-        0.00         135.57 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              132.40-        0.00           3.17 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.70-        0.00           0.47 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1148 39-3-177.20-U                        T01       OLIVE ST                          PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1149 39-3-178.0-E                         T01       S CALN RD                         NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1150 39-3-178.10                          T01       2000 LINCOLN HWY                  KREMPA JOSEPH T & DEBORAH M S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        128.30-        0.00         128.30-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              739.45-        0.00         867.75-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.09-        0.00         882.84-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00         885.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       754.54                      130.92-
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    1150 39-3-178.10                          2000 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.92                        0.00 
    1151 39-3G-1.0                            T01       1200 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           CAMAPLAN ADM PERLSWEIG ROBERT             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.52                      272.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.29                      319.81 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.70-        0.00         275.11 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              257.60-        0.00          17.51 
  04/02/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 46606         OTC                                    1.11-        0.00          16.40 
  04/02/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 46606         OTC                                    1.11         0.00          17.51 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 46606         OTC                       F01          1.64-        0.00          15.87 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 46606         OTC                                    9.47-        0.00           6.40 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.45-        0.00           0.95 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1152 39-3G-2.0                            T01       1202 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           FELL DONALD L JR FELL GLADYS K ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       234.18                      234.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.63                      274.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995391        OTC                       F01         39.81-        0.00         235.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995391        OTC                                  229.50-        0.00           5.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.68-        0.00           0.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1153 39-3G-3.0                            T01       1204 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           RUSSELL JOHN W III                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.22-        0.00          45.22-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              260.60-        0.00         305.82-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00         311.14-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00         312.06-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.92                       46.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.14                        0.00 
    1154 39-3G-4.0                            T01       1206 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           ROBINSON VALERIE L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.80                      248.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.17                      291.97 
  04/22/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      1.58                      293.55 
  04/22/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      0.27                      293.82 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         PUBLIC UTIL CONNECT                    3.29                      297.11 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         PUBLIC UTIL CONNECT                   18.98                      316.09 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         REVERSE                                0.27-                     315.82 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      0.27                      316.09 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         REVERSE                                1.58-                     314.51 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         REVERSE                                1.58                      316.09 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8298          OTC                       F01         43.17-        0.00         272.92 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8298          OTC                                  248.80-        0.00          24.12 
    1155 39-3G-5.0                            T01       1208 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           DEVEAUX LATISHA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.82                      243.82 
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    1155 39-3G-5.0                            1208 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.31                      286.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.47-        0.00         244.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.94-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.88-        0.00           0.00 
    1156 39-3G-6.0                            T01       1210 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           FOX MELISSA J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.74                      264.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.94                      310.68 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.02-        0.00         265.66 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.45-        0.00           6.21 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1157 39-3G-7.0                            T01       1212 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           MCMULLEN J MICHAEL & DRUCILLA C S         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 137           otc                       F01         43.15-        0.00          43.15-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 137           otc                                  248.66-        0.00         291.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.40                       28.41-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.70                       17.29 
    1158 39-3G-8.0                            T01       1214 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PIERCE JOSEPH E & PAMELA A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.80                      285.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.59                      335.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.60-        0.00         286.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.37-        0.00          10.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.60-        0.00          38.18-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    280.08-        0.00         318.26-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.37         0.00          41.89-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.60         0.00           6.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                               5.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1159 39-3G-9.0                            T01       1104 SCOTT DR                     RAO SASHIDHAR                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.17                      280.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.61                      328.78 
    1160 39-3G-10.0                           T01  R    1103 SCOTT DR                     WANI SANKET                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.00                      312.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.44                      365.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.37-        0.00         313.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    297.80-        0.00          15.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.37-        0.00          36.66-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    301.84-        0.00         338.50-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          INT CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         INT        297.80         0.00          40.70-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.37         0.00          11.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00          10.60 
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    1160 39-3G-10.0                           1103 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                               6.16-        0.00           4.44 
    1161 39-3G-11.0                           T01  R    1302 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           KING ELI S                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       114.94                      114.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.94                      134.88 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.52-        0.00         131.36 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               20.30-        0.00         111.06 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      3.32                      114.38 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                     19.12                      133.50 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      1.59                      135.09 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      0.28                      135.37 
    1162 39-3G-12.0                           T01  R    1306 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           WHITEFORD ADAM C UMILE COURTNEY M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.02                      300.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.06                      352.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         51.02-        0.00         301.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  294.02-        0.00           7.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1163 39-3G-13.0                           T01       1308 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           MOORE SUSAN E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.49                      297.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.62                      349.11 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.59-        0.00         298.52 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              291.54-        0.00           6.98 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           1.03 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    1164 39-3G-14.0                           T01       1310 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           PERSCH MATTHEW                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.23                      315.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.70                      369.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.60-        0.00         316.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  308.93-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1165 39-3G-15.0                           T01  R    1312 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           BRUTON DEBORAH S BRUTON THOMAS J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  01/18/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 5602          otc                                    0.11-        0.00           0.11-
  02/15/19 Appl Ovr 19  1 Tax          TOP CK 5602          FR Tax          01/18/19               0.11-        0.00           0.11-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.25                      261.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.33                      306.47 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.43-        0.00         262.04 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              255.91-        0.00           6.13 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.90 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
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    1166 39-3G-16.0                           T01       1314 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           BECK GRAZINA M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.41                      291.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.56                      341.97 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      3.21                      345.18 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                     18.50                      363.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.55-        0.00         314.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.58-        0.00          28.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00          27.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00          21.71 
    1167 39-3G-17.0                           T01       1316 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           ARMENTROUT ALLEN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.55                      268.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.60                      315.15 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.67-        0.00         269.48 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              263.18-        0.00           6.30 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.93 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1168 39-3G-18.0                           T01       1318 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           WHITFIELD CLARESA DAWN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.89                      242.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.14                      285.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.30-        0.00         243.73 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       238.03-        0.00           5.70 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.86 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1169 39-3G-19.0                           T01       1320 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           DEHAUT MICHAEL D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.84                      373.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.87                      438.71 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      3.13                      441.84 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                     18.04                      459.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.58-        0.00         396.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    366.36-        0.00          29.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00          28.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00          21.17 
    1170 39-3G-20.0                           T01       1322 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           KYLE PATRICK & ERIN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.59                      235.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.88                      276.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.06-        0.00         236.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    230.88-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1171 39-3G-21.0                           T01       1324 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           LOPEZ JOSE L & PATRICIA A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1171 39-3G-21.0                           1324 BLACKHORSE HILL RD         Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.10                      306.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.11                      359.21 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 84040859      OTC                       F01         52.05-        0.00         307.16 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 84040859      OTC                                  299.98-        0.00           7.18 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.12-        0.00           1.06 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1172 39-3G-22.0                           T01       515 ACORN ST                      LAPINSKI VINCENT A & KRISTI E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.67                      383.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.57                      450.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.24-        0.00         385.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    376.00-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1173 39-3G-24.0                           T01       509 ACORN ST                      SPAHR RICHARD                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.21                      394.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.40                      462.61 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      3.46                      466.07 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                     19.95                      486.02 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         ASSSESSMENT CHANGE                     1.66                      487.68 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSSESSMENT CHANGE                     0.29                      487.97 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         REVERSE                                0.29-                     487.68 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         REVERSE                                1.66-                     486.02 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT APPEAL                      0.29                      486.31 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT APPEAL                      1.66                      487.97 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.03-        0.00         420.94 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       386.33-        0.00          34.61 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00          33.24 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00          25.36 
    1174 39-3G-25.0                           T01       526 DOGWOOD LA                    BRADLEY DARNELL PARKER BRADLEY EBON       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.35                      394.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.42                      462.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.05-        0.00         395.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.46-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1175 39-3G-26.0                           T01       520 DOGWOOD LA                    BYERS TOBI-LYN MUEHSAM DAVID              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.29                      422.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.27                      495.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.81-        0.00         423.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.84-        0.00           9.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.45-        0.00           0.00 
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    1176 39-3G-28.0                           T01       512 DOGWOOD LA                    HECKMAN ROY R & PATRICIA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.58                      450.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.18                      528.76 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.61-        0.00         452.15 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.57-        0.00          10.58 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.01-        0.00           1.57 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1177 39-3G-29.0                           T01       508 DOGWOOD LA                    ADAMS ANTHONY MARK & JO D                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.47                      388.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.40                      455.87 
    1178 39-3G-31.0                           T01       1107 SCOTT DR                     NEWMAN IRENE OLLIE NEWMAN VIRGIL H        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.16                      436.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.68                      511.84 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 109           OTC                       F01         74.16-        0.00         437.68 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 109           OTC                                  427.44-        0.00          10.24 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.72-        0.00           1.52 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1179 39-3G-32.0                           T01  R    1108 SCOTT DR                     BRIANS HOUSE INC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.90                      381.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.26                      448.16 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.94-        0.00         383.22 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              374.26-        0.00           8.96 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.64-        0.00           1.32 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1180 39-3G-34.0                           T01       421 DOGWOOD LA                    TANDARICH GEORGE M & MARY CATHERINE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.03                      463.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.34                      543.37 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.73-        0.00         464.64 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              453.77-        0.00          10.87 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           1.61 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1181 39-3G-35.0                           T01       420 DOGWOOD LA                    DAHL ROBERT FREDERICK                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.63                      421.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.16                      494.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.69-        0.00         423.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.20-        0.00           9.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
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    1182 39-3G-36.0                           T01       418 DOGWOOD LA                    CALLE WALTER R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5255 39-3G-36.0-E                         T01       418 DOGWOOD LA                    ADAMS CURTIS LEE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1183 39-3G-37.0                           T01       425 DOGWOOD LA                    NUCKOLS ROYD M JR NUCKOLS KAREN H         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          10.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.78                      532.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.71                      623.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.90-        0.00         534.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    503.12-        0.00          31.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.90-        0.00          57.31-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    512.32-        0.00         569.63-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    503.12         0.00          66.51-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.90         0.00          22.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          20.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                              10.46-        0.00          10.12 
    1184 39-3G-38.0                           T01       423 DOGWOOD LA                    DIEFENDERFER KAREN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.49                      480.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.37                      563.86 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         81.70-        0.00         482.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       470.88-        0.00          11.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.61 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1185 39-3G-43.0                           T01       DOGWOOD LA                        OCEAN MIA LYMAN KESTON                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         7.02                        7.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.22                        8.24 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.20-        0.00           7.04 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                6.88-        0.00           0.16 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.14-        0.00           0.02 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1186 39-3G-44.0                           T01       1114 SCOTT DR                     OCEAN MIA LYMAN KESTON                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.07                      391.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.85                      458.92 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.49-        0.00         392.43 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              383.25-        0.00           9.18 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           1.36 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1187 39-3G-45.0                           T01       1113 SCOTT DR                     SEEKER MATTHEW D & NICOLE M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.42                      408.42 
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    1187 39-3G-45.0                           1113 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.87                      479.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.45-        0.00         409.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  400.25-        0.00           9.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
    1188 39-3G-46.0                           T01       509 DOGWOOD LA                    WORCESTER ANDREW & RHIANA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 234           OTC                       F01          0.11-        0.00           0.11-
  02/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 234           OTC                                    0.65-        0.00           0.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.93                      390.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.83                      458.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.36-        0.00         391.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       382.46-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           1.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1189 39-3G-47.0                           T01       517 DOGWOOD LA                    JESTEN GAIL F                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.76-        0.00          73.76-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              425.09-        0.00         498.85-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00         507.53-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         509.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.77                       75.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.26                        0.00 
    1190 39-3G-49.0                           T01  R    525 DOGWOOD LA                    MULLEN COREY J MEDINA ANGIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.47-        0.00          63.47-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.79-        0.00         429.26-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00         436.73-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00         438.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.26                       64.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.76                        0.00 
    1191 39-3G-50.0                           T01       533 DOGWOOD LA                    REESE JOHN C JR & GLENWIN A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.54                      450.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.17                      528.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.61-        0.00         452.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    441.53-        0.00          10.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1192 39-3G-52.0                           T01       541 DOGWOOD LA                    STRAYER CHADD & DAWN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.47                      351.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.98                      412.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.76-        0.00         352.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    344.44-        0.00           8.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.03 
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    1192 39-3G-52.0                           541 DOGWOOD LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.03-        0.00           0.00 
    1193 39-3G-53.0                           T01       1305 SCOTT DR                     MARLOWE RACHEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.53                      349.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.65                      410.18 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.65-        0.00         349.53 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              349.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1194 39-3G-54.0                           T01  R    1301 SCOTT DR                     ANDERSON EARLE F JR & VADIE IRENE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.99                      399.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.40                      469.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.01-        0.00         401.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.99-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1195 39-3G-55.0                           T01       1219 SCOTT DR                     SHIVE STUART C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.96                      401.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.74                      471.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 698           otc                       F01         68.35-        0.00         403.35 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 698           otc                                  393.92-        0.00           9.43 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.39 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1196 39-3G-56.0                           T01       1215 SCOTT DR                     FETTERS CHRISTOPHER E FETTERS ANNAS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.55                      404.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.19                      474.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.79-        0.00         405.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    396.46-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1197 39-3G-58.0                           T01       1207 SCOTT DR                     AINSLIE R DEAN & LINDA M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.97                      431.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.95                      506.92 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.45-        0.00         433.47 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              423.33-        0.00          10.14 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.64-        0.00           1.50 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1198 39-3G-59.0                           T01       1203 SCOTT DR                     FLAGG EDWIN E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.58                      377.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.51                      443.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.20-        0.00         378.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    370.03-        0.00           8.86 
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    1198 39-3G-59.0                           1203 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           0.00 
    1199 39-3G-60.10                          T01       1120 SCOTT DR                     FENIMORE JOHN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.79                      402.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.89                      472.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.50-        0.00         404.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       394.73-        0.00           9.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1200 39-3G-61.0                           T01       1202 SCOTT DR                     CICHOWICZ MARK SHERMAN BRENDA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.30                      364.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.21                      427.51 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.95-        0.00         365.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       357.01-        0.00           8.55 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1201 39-3G-63.0                           T01       1210 SCOTT DR                     LOGSTON THOMAS L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.53                      397.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.98                      466.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.60-        0.00         398.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       389.58-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1202 39-3G-64.0                           T01       1214 SCOTT DR                     WHITEMAN RUSSELL J & SANDRA J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.32                      310.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.84                      364.16 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.77-        0.00         311.39 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              304.11-        0.00           7.28 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.07 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1203 39-3G-65.0                           T01       1300 SCOTT DR                     SWATSKI CHRISTOPHER SWATSKI JOSEPH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.83                      356.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.91                      418.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.68-        0.00         358.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  349.69-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1204 39-3G-66.0                           T01       1304 SCOTT DR                     MILLER MARGARET S MILLER FREDERICK        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.00                      418.00 
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    1204 39-3G-66.0                           1304 SCOTT DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.53                      490.53 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.08-        0.00         419.45 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              409.64-        0.00           9.81 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           1.45 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1205 39-3G-74.0                           T01       532 DOGWOOD LA                    MELCHER PATRICK M & JAIME                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.80                      407.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.76                      478.56 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         69.35-        0.00         409.21 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              399.64-        0.00           9.57 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           1.41 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1206 39-3G-76.0                           T01       1335 SKYLINE DR                   PALLADINO JOSEPH CHRISTIAAN PALLADI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           7.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.79                      461.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.74                      539.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.17-        0.00         462.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       438.08-        0.00          24.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.17-        0.00          52.60-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       444.71-        0.00         497.31-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       438.08         0.00          59.23-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.17         0.00          17.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00          16.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           7.29 
    1207 39-3G-77.0                           T01       1333 SKYLINE DR                   FLORIAN TIMOTHY P & MARY M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.64                      449.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.02                      527.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.46-        0.00         451.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    440.65-        0.00          10.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           8.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1208 39-3G-78.0                           T01       1331 SKYLINE DR                   BONILLA LOUIS A BONILLA CHRISTINA L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       475.79                      475.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.55                      558.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.90-        0.00         477.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    466.27-        0.00          11.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1209 39-3G-79.0                           T01       1327 SKYLINE DR                   MCCLURE GREGORY & DAWN L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.97                      419.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.87                      492.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.41-        0.00         421.43 
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    1209 39-3G-79.0                           1327 SKYLINE DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    411.57-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00           0.00 
    1210 39-3G-80.0                           T01       1325 SKYLINE DR                   VANDERTAK LEA B                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.98                      422.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.39                      496.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.92-        0.00         424.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    414.52-        0.00           9.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.46-        0.00           0.00 
    1211 39-3G-83.0                           T01       1342 SCOTT DR                     PIATT EARLE V III                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.66                      419.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.82                      492.48 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 412           OTC                       F01         71.36-        0.00         421.12 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 412           OTC                                  411.27-        0.00           9.85 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.39-        0.00           1.46 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
    1212 39-3G-85.0                           T01       SCOTT DR                          PIATT EARLE V III                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.87                       89.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.59                      105.46 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 412           OTC                       F01         15.28-        0.00          90.18 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 412           OTC                                   88.07-        0.00           2.11 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.80-        0.00           0.31 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1213 39-3H-1.0                            T01       368 JENNIFER DR                   ROMAN CESAR & MODESTA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.60                      373.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.82                      438.42 
    1214 39-3H-2.0                            T01       366 JENNIFER DR                   EDWARDS DALE A JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.07                      367.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.69                      430.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.41-        0.00         368.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.73-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.34-        0.00           0.00 
    1215 39-3H-3.0                            T01       364 JENNIFER DR                   LASHBROOK DIANNE M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.82                      389.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.64                      457.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.29-        0.00         391.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    382.02-        0.00           9.15 
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    1215 39-3H-3.0                            364 JENNIFER DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1216 39-3H-4.0                            T01       362 JENNIFER DR                   CLANCY RICHARD T & APRIL MICHELLE D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.41                      378.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.66                      444.07 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         64.35-        0.00         379.72 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              370.84-        0.00           8.88 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           1.31 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1217 39-3H-5.0                            T01       360 JENNIFER DR                   VARICO JOANNA MARIA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.77                      371.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.51                      436.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.22-        0.00         373.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    364.33-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1218 39-3H-6.0                            T01       358 JENNIFER DR                   ALMONY ALEXANDRA MISCHLER FRANCIS J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.80                      345.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.00                      405.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.80-        0.00         347.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    338.88-        0.00           8.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1219 39-3H-7.0                            T01       356 SHERRY LA                     MULLEN TIMOTHY SHANE & APRIL CHRIST       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.73                      383.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.58                      450.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.24-        0.00         385.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  376.06-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1220 39-3H-8.0                            T01       354 SHERRY LA                     HATCHER VERA B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.16                      363.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.01                      426.17 
    1221 39-3H-9.0                            T01       352 SHERRY LA                     KANDABAROW STEFAN A KANDABAROW CHAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.19                      397.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.92                      466.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.54-        0.00         398.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  389.25-        0.00           9.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.94 
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    1221 39-3H-9.0                            352 SHERRY LA                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.94-        0.00           0.00 
    1222 39-3H-10.0                           T01       350 SHERRY LA                     POTTS MATTHEW & IVANA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.78                      398.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.19                      467.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.81-        0.00         400.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  390.80-        0.00           9.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1223 39-3H-11.0                           T01       348 SHERRY LA                     BATES TRAVIS W BATES DANIELLE M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.93                      390.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.83                      458.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.47-        0.00         392.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    383.11-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1224 39-3H-12.0                           T01       346 SHERRY LA                     ALEXY STEVEN R ALEXY DIANNE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.29                      435.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.53                      510.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.02-        0.00         436.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    426.58-        0.00          10.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1225 39-3H-13.0                           T01       344 SHERRY LA                     KINSMAN JOSEPH & KATIE C                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.86                      392.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.17                      461.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.81-        0.00         394.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    385.00-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1226 39-3H-14.0                           T01       342 SHERRY LA                     HANSON CHAD A & LISA A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.57                      362.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.91                      425.48 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 137761        OTC                       F01         62.91-        0.00         362.57 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 137761        OTC                                  362.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1227 39-3H-15.0                           T01       340 SHERRY LA                     OLMOS ALEJANDRO T HURTADO CLAUDIA F       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.50                      399.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.32                      468.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.93-        0.00         400.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.51-        0.00           9.38 
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    1227 39-3H-15.0                           340 SHERRY LA                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1228 39-3H-16.0                           T01       338 JENNIFER DR                   HALL MARK F                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.99                      388.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.49                      456.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.14-        0.00         390.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  381.21-        0.00           9.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1229 39-3H-17.0                           T01       336 JENNIFER DR                   GRIM DAVID J & LOUISE M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.44                      401.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.65                      471.09 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.26-        0.00         402.83 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.41-        0.00           9.42 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00           1.39 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1230 39-3H-18.0                           T01       334 JENNIFER DR                   SALVATION ARMY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.38                      452.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.49                      530.87 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.92-        0.00         453.95 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              443.33-        0.00          10.62 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           1.57 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1231 39-3H-19.0                           T01       332 JENNIFER DR                   REILLY MICHAEL P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.17                      391.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.87                      459.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.51-        0.00         392.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    383.35-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1232 39-3H-20.0                           T01       330 JENNIFER DR                   LEWIS LANCE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5256 39-3H-20.0-E                         T01       330 JENNIFER DR                   LEWIS LANCE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1233 39-3H-21.0                           T01       328 JENNIFER DR                   KERSHNER DANIEL A & KATIE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.18                      421.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.08                      494.26 
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    1233 39-3H-21.0                           328 JENNIFER DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.61-        0.00         422.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.76-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1234 39-3H-22.0                           T01       327 JENNIFER DR                   LEWIS NOAH M LEWIS KATELYN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.68                      462.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.28                      542.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.67-        0.00         464.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.43-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1235 39-3H-23.0                           T01       325 JENNIFER DR                   MOLLICA RICHARD A MOLLICA VICKIE S        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.73                      380.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.06                      446.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.73-        0.00         382.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    373.12-        0.00           8.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1236 39-3H-24.0                           T01       323 JENNIFER DR                   CALLE MAYRA CALLE FRANKLIN P IDROVO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.27                      403.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.97                      473.24 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.58-        0.00         404.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       395.20-        0.00           9.46 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1237 39-3H-25.0                           T01       321 JENNIFER DR                   CONROY MATTHEW E CONROY JENNIFER L        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.68                      365.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.45                      429.13 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         62.18-        0.00         366.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       358.37-        0.00           8.58 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.31 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1238 39-3H-26.0                           T01       319 JENNIFER DR                   MILLER BRIAN K HORSEY-MILLER LORA L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.08                      395.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.55                      463.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.18-        0.00         396.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       387.18-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
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    1239 39-3H-27.0                           T01  R    317 JENNIFER DR                   ASTRO GROUP LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.25                      235.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.82                      276.07 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         40.01-        0.00         236.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  230.54-        0.00           5.52 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.71-        0.00           0.81 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1240 39-3H-28.0                           T01       315 JENNIFER DR                   WITKOWSKI RICHARD J & MICHELLE A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.66                      444.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.15                      521.81 
    1241 39-3H-29.0                           T01       313 JENNIFER DR                   WEIDERHOLD JASON WEIDERHOLD DANA ZI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.88                      387.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.30                      455.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.96-        0.00         389.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    380.12-        0.00           9.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.76-        0.00           0.00 
    1242 39-3H-30.0                           T01       311 JENNIFER DR                   ERDMAN RAYMOND A SR ERDMAN DEBORAH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.41                      377.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.48                      442.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.17-        0.00         378.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    369.86-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           0.00 
    1243 39-3H-31.0                           T01       309 JENNIFER DR                   MAXWELL MARCUS T MAXWELL SHAWNA F         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.77                      420.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.01                      493.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.55-        0.00         422.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.35-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1244 39-3H-32.0                           T01       206 KATHERINE LA                  FELL DAVID & SHEILA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       332.24                      332.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.65                      389.89 
    1245 39-3H-33.0                           T01       208 KATHERINE LA                  CHRISTIAN JOAN L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.43                      385.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.88                      452.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.54-        0.00         386.77 
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    1245 39-3H-33.0                           208 KATHERINE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  377.72-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1246 39-3H-34.0                           T01       210 KATHERINE LA                  JAMIESON JAMES M JAMIESON APRIL L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.12                      372.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.57                      436.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.28-        0.00         373.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  364.68-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1247 39-3H-35.0                           T01       212 MELISSA DR                    RIGHTNOUR WILLIAM P RIGHTNOUR JOAN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.80                      407.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.76                      478.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.35-        0.00         409.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              399.64-        0.00           9.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           1.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1248 39-3H-36.0                           T01       214 MELISSA DR                    PENDYCK JOSEPH                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.70                      383.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.58                      450.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.24-        0.00         385.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    376.03-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1249 39-3H-37.0                           T01       216 MELISSA DR                    KOWALCZYK DONALD A & CATHERINE E          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.98                      383.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.62                      450.60 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.29-        0.00         385.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              376.30-        0.00           9.01 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           1.33 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1250 39-3H-38.0                           T01       218 MELISSA DR                    GROSS CHARLES D & GRACE E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.93                      405.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.43                      476.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.02-        0.00         407.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  397.81-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1251 39-3H-39.0                           T01       220 MELISSA DR                    MCKILLIPS SEAN FOREACRE AMANDA L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1251 39-3H-39.0                           220 MELISSA DR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.55                      390.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.76                      458.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.40-        0.00         391.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    382.74-        0.00           9.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1252 39-3H-40.0                           T01       222 KATHERINE LA                  WEBER WILLIAM J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.53                      407.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.71                      478.24 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.30-        0.00         408.94 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              399.38-        0.00           9.56 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.15-        0.00           1.41 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1253 39-3H-41.0                           T01       224 KATHERINE LA                  MATIJASICH CHRISTINE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.38                      428.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.33                      502.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.85-        0.00         429.86 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       419.81-        0.00          10.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.57 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1254 39-3H-42.0                           T01       226 KATHERINE LA                  SMITH KEITH                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.03                      403.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.93                      472.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.53-        0.00         404.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    394.97-        0.00           9.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1255 39-3H-43.0                           T01       228 KATHERINE LA                  SCHLENNER DAVID J BRIGGS KAREN A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.73                      480.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.41                      564.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.74-        0.00         482.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    471.12-        0.00          11.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1256 39-3H-44.0                           T01       217 KATHERINE LA                  WEST PAUL R                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.56                      372.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.64                      437.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.35-        0.00         373.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  365.11-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.45 
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    1256 39-3H-44.0                           217 KATHERINE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1257 39-3H-45.0                           T01       215 KATHERINE LA                  BEARD BYRON S & KRISTINA K                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.55                      415.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.10                      487.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.66-        0.00         416.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       407.24-        0.00           9.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1258 39-3H-46.0                           T01       213 KATHERINE LA                  DANENHOWER PETER A DANENHOWER LISA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.86                      379.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.91                      445.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.59-        0.00         381.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  372.26-        0.00           8.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1259 39-3H-47.0                           T01       211 KATHERINE LA                  WALTER THOMAS DEAL MAUREEN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.66                      370.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.31                      434.97 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.02-        0.00         371.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       363.25-        0.00           8.70 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.41 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1260 39-3H-48.0                           T01       209 KATHERINE LA                  SCHMIED ERIC J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.13                      366.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.53                      429.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.26-        0.00         367.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    358.81-        0.00           8.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1261 39-3H-49.0                           T01       207 KATHERINE LA                  VANSIA RAJ REILLY DANIELLE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.43                      384.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.70                      451.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.37-        0.00         385.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    376.74-        0.00           9.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1262 39-3H-50.0                           T01       205 KATHERINE LA                  THOMAS DAVID DWAINE & LINDA MARIE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.96                      353.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.42                      415.38 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 229  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1262 39-3H-50.0                           205 KATHERINE LA                Continued                                             
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         60.19-        0.00         355.19 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              346.88-        0.00           8.31 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00           1.23 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1263 39-3H-51.0                           T01       203 KATHERINE LA                  SAALBACH TODD A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.64                      363.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.10                      426.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.84-        0.00         364.90 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       356.37-        0.00           8.53 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.27 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.27-        0.00           0.00 
    1264 39-3H-52.0                           T01       201 KATHERINE LA                  SAGLIANO NICHOLAS JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.12                      326.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.59                      382.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.46-        0.00         327.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    319.60-        0.00           7.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1265 39-3H-53.0                           T01       307 JENNIFER DR                   MARCHINI JAMES A & DAWN M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.07                      394.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.38                      462.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.01-        0.00         395.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.19-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    1266 39-3H-54.0                           T01  R    305 JENNIFER DR                   KRAMER NANCY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.81                      362.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.95                      425.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.69-        0.00         364.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  355.55-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1267 39-3H-55.0                           T01       303 JENNIFER DR                   HORGER DAVID J JR & AMELIA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.44                      427.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.17                      501.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.69-        0.00         428.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    418.89-        0.00          10.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           0.00 
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    1268 39-3H-56.0                           T01       301 JENNIFER DR                   TANSY EILEEN & MATTHEW                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.83                      379.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.90                      445.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.59-        0.00         381.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    372.23-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1269 39-3H-57.0                           T01       707 W MORGAN DR                   FRATERMAN AMANDA D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.87                      383.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.61                      450.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.28-        0.00         385.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  376.19-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1270 39-3H-58.0                           T01       709 W MORGAN DR                   MEEHAN KELLY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.33                      400.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.46                      469.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.07-        0.00         401.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       392.32-        0.00           9.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1271 39-3H-59.0                           T01       711 SUZANNE DR                    HAMERLA RONALD M & BERYL H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.28                      370.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.25                      434.53 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8084187       OTC                       F01         62.97-        0.00         371.56 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8084187       OTC                                  362.87-        0.00           8.69 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.41-        0.00           1.28 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1272 39-3H-60.0                           T01       713 SUZANNE DR                    GRANIERI LEO DANIELS HEATHER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.32                      394.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.42                      462.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.06-        0.00         395.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.43-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1273 39-3H-61.0                           T01       715 SUZANNE DR                    BENDER ERIC LEVINE JENNIFER               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.93                      415.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.17                      488.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.73-        0.00         417.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  407.61-        0.00           9.76 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 231  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1273 39-3H-61.0                           715 SUZANNE DR                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1274 39-3H-62.0                           T01       717 SUZANNE DR                    SZLEZAK RAFAL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.37                      402.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.82                      472.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.43-        0.00         403.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  394.32-        0.00           9.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1275 39-3H-63.0                           T01       719 SUZANNE DR                    SCHNEIDER GEORGE JR SCHNEIDER SAMAN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.07                      428.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.27                      502.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.78-        0.00         429.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       419.51-        0.00          10.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.56 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1276 39-3H-64.0                           T01       721 SUZANNE DR                    HENNESSY NORA K                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.34                      404.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.16                      474.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.76-        0.00         405.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    396.25-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1277 39-3H-65.0                           T01       723 SUZANNE DR                    GREGOR LOUIS J CARUSO JULIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.13                      390.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.69                      457.82 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.33-        0.00         391.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       382.33-        0.00           9.16 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.80 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1278 39-3H-66.0                           T01       725 W MORGAN DR                   WILLIAMS DAVID E GIBSON DYNECO S          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.32                      371.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.43                      435.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.14-        0.00         372.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  363.89-        0.00           8.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           1.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1279 39-3H-67.0                           T01       727 W MORGAN DR                   SCHROEDER CHRISTIAN & JENNIFER            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.28                      392.28 
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    1279 39-3H-67.0                           727 W MORGAN DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.06                      460.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.70-        0.00         393.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    384.43-        0.00           9.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1280 39-3H-68.0                           T01       724 W MORGAN DR                   STACEY JOHN STACEY KAREN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.79                      380.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.07                      446.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.75-        0.00         382.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    373.17-        0.00           8.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.62-        0.00           0.00 
    1281 39-3H-69.0                           T01       722 W MORGAN DR                   BEACHER ROSEMARY BEACHER JORDON           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.24                      390.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.71                      457.95 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         67.71-        0.00         390.24 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              390.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1282 39-3H-70.0                           T01       720 W MORGAN DR                   CORTESE THOMAS J CORTESE MARY ANN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.99                      401.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.75                      471.74 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4111          OTC                       F01         68.36-        0.00         403.38 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4111          OTC                                  393.95-        0.00           9.43 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.39 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1283 39-3H-71.0                           T01       718 W MORGAN DR                   DAS DHRUBA P & SUSAN M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.92                      484.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.14                      569.06 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.46-        0.00         486.60 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              475.22-        0.00          11.38 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.70-        0.00           1.68 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1284 39-3H-72.0                           T01       716 W MORGAN DR                   FERGUSON LARRY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.94                      383.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.62                      450.56 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         65.29-        0.00         385.27 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              376.26-        0.00           9.01 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           1.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1285 39-3H-73.0                           T01       714 W MORGAN DR                   TRADER CHRISTOPHER S & ADRIANA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1285 39-3H-73.0                           714 W MORGAN DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.29                      409.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.02                      480.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.60-        0.00         410.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.10-        0.00           9.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.19-        0.00           0.00 
    1286 39-3H-74.0                           T01       712 W MORGAN DR                   CHAYA PAUL E & JEAN R                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.42                      469.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.45                      550.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.82-        0.00         471.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  460.03-        0.00          11.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1287 39-3H-75.0                           T01       710 W MORGAN DR                   JONES BYRON K & MARLENE L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.74                      409.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.09                      480.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.66-        0.00         411.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  401.55-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.19-        0.00           0.00 
    1288 39-3K-1.0                            T01       1198 BLACKHORSE HILL RD           ATKINSON JOSEPH E & CAROL L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.66                      380.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.05                      446.71 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.73-        0.00         381.98 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              373.05-        0.00           8.93 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           1.32 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1289 39-3K-2.0                            T01       417 DOGWOOD LA                    MAKRINIOTIS ALLISON                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.21                      453.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.64                      531.85 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      1.81                      533.66 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      0.31                      533.97 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      3.78                      537.75 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                     21.79                      559.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.06-        0.00         482.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  444.15-        0.00          38.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00          36.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.06-        0.00          27.69 
    1290 39-3K-3.0                            T01       412 DOGWOOD LA                    TANDARICH GERALD R & DEBRA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.84                      567.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.53                      666.37 
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    1290 39-3K-3.0                            412 DOGWOOD LA                  Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.56-        0.00         569.81 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.48-        0.00          13.33 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           1.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1291 39-3K-4.0                            T01       411 DOGWOOD LA                    BOYER KAREN S & RODNEY W                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.99                      463.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.51                      544.50 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.90-        0.00         465.60 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              454.71-        0.00          10.89 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.28-        0.00           1.61 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1292 39-3K-5.0                            T01       414 DOGWOOD LA                    PERRI JULIE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       328.20                      328.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.95                      385.15 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995221        OTC                       F01         55.81-        0.00         329.34 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995221        OTC                                  321.64-        0.00           7.70 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           1.14 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1293 39-3L-1.0                            T01       17 BROOK LA                       CLARK DOROTHY NIXON CLARK JOSEPH          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       190.71                      190.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.09                      223.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         32.42-        0.00         191.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    186.90-        0.00           4.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.67-        0.00           3.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1294 39-3L-1.10                           T01       19 BROOK LA                       WHITE BRIAN L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       163.36                      163.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.34                      191.70 
    1295 39-3L-1.20                           T01  R    21 BROOK LA                       BELTRANTE JOSEPH III & DONNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       144.82                      144.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.13                      169.95 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         24.63-        0.00         145.32 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              141.92-        0.00           3.40 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.90-        0.00           0.50 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1296 39-3L-1.2A                           T01  R    23 BROOK LA                       THOMAS SHANNAN D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       179.54                      179.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.15                      210.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         30.53-        0.00         180.16 
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    1296 39-3L-1.2A                           23 BROOK LA                     Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       175.95-        0.00           4.21 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.62-        0.00           3.59 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.59-        0.00           0.00 
    1297 39-3L-2.0                            T01       25 27 FOUNDRY ST                  REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.66                      258.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.88                      303.54 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0169265       OTC                       F01         43.98-        0.00         259.56 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0169265       OTC                                  253.49-        0.00           6.07 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.90 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1298 39-3L-3.0                            T01  R    29 FOUNDRY ST                     TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES LLC              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        88.25                       88.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.31                      103.56 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 219           OTC                       F01         15.01-        0.00          88.55 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 219           OTC                                   86.48-        0.00           2.07 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.77-        0.00           0.30 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1299 39-3L-3.10                           T01  R    31 FOUNDRY ST                     MARTIN APRIL M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       122.55                      122.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.26                      143.81 
    1300 39-3L-3.20                           T01       33 FOUNDRY ST                     BOOKMAN DAVID WORTHY MABLE K              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       125.39                      125.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.76                      147.15 
    1301 39-3L-3.30                           T01  R    35 FOUNDRY ST                     THOMAS CRYSTAL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        95.79                       95.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.62                      112.41 
    1302 39-3L-4.0                            T01  R    37 FOUNDRY ST                     COBLE CHRISTOPHER W & AUDRA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       148.62                      148.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.79                      174.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         25.27-        0.00         149.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    145.65-        0.00           3.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           2.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1303 39-3L-4.10                           T01  R    39 FOUNDRY ST                     COBLE CHRISTOPHER W & AUDRA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       145.13                      145.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.18                      170.31 
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    1304 39-3L-4.20                           T01  R    41 FOUNDRY ST                     COBLE CHRISTOPHER W & AUDRA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       145.03                      145.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.16                      170.19 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         24.66-        0.00         145.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  142.13-        0.00           3.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.90-        0.00           0.50 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1305 39-3L-4.30                           T01  R    43 FOUNDRY ST                     COBLE CHRISTOPHER W & AUDRA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       149.21                      149.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.89                      175.10 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         25.37-        0.00         149.73 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  146.23-        0.00           3.50 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.98-        0.00           0.52 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1306 39-3L-5.0                            T01  R    51 FOUNDRY ST                     BOWMAN HENRY & TAMIKA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       184.28                      184.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.97                      216.25 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 219           OTC                       F01         31.33-        0.00         184.92 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 219           OTC                                  180.59-        0.00           4.33 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.69-        0.00           0.64 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1307 39-3L-5.10                           T01  R    47 FOUNDRY ST                     LABRIOLA WILBERT V LABRIOLA STEPHEN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       161.77                      161.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.07                      189.84 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.51-        0.00         162.33 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              158.53-        0.00           3.80 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.24-        0.00           0.56 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1308 39-3L-6.0                            T01  R    53 55 FOUNDRY ST                  CODY DIANE RENEE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.95-        0.00          35.95-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              207.19-        0.00         243.14-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.23-        0.00         247.37-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.73-        0.00         248.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       211.42                       36.68-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.68                        0.00 
    1309 39-3L-7.0                            T01  R    61 63 FOUNDRY ST                  PETE PROPERTIES LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.49                      272.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.28                      319.77 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 143           OTC                       F01         46.33-        0.00         273.44 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 143           OTC                                  267.04-        0.00           6.40 
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    1309 39-3L-7.0                            61 63 FOUNDRY ST                Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.45-        0.00           0.95 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1310 39-3L-8.0                            T01       69 FOUNDRY ST                     ROBINSON BRIAN S ROBINSON JOHN H JR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       175.29                      175.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.41                      205.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         29.81-        0.00         175.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    171.78-        0.00           4.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.60-        0.00           3.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1311 39-3L-9.0                            T01  R    79 FOUNDRY ST                     ZOOK PAUL & SANDRA S                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       138.77                      138.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.08                      162.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         23.60-        0.00         139.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  135.99-        0.00           3.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.48-        0.00           2.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1312 39-3L-9.10                           T01       77 FOUNDRY ST                     WALKER WOODY E JR & LOIS M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       134.38                      134.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.32                      157.70 
    1313 39-3L-9.20                           T01  R    73 FOUNDRY ST                     MILLER NANCY MILLER WILLIAM ETAL          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       153.43                      153.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.62                      180.05 
    1314 39-3L-9.2A                           T01       75 FOUNDRY ST                     MILLER NANCY HOLDEN VIVIAN MILLER E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       134.93                      134.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.41                      158.34 
    1315 39-3L-10.0                           T01       81 FOUNDRY ST                     FAUST ERNEST & MARY L STEELE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       137.56                      137.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.87                      161.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         23.39-        0.00         138.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    134.81-        0.00           3.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.48-        0.00           2.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1316 39-3L-10.10                          T01       85 FOUNDRY ST                     COLLINS JAMES R COLLINS MARLO             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.41                      120.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.89                      141.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         20.47-        0.00         120.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  118.00-        0.00           2.83 
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    1316 39-3L-10.10                          85 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           2.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1317 39-3L-10.20                          T01       87 FOUNDRY ST                     COLLINS JAMES R COLLINS MARLO             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.39                      100.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.42                      117.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         17.07-        0.00         100.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                   98.38-        0.00           2.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           2.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1318 39-3L-11.0                           T01       91 FOUNDRY ST                     BROWN BRENDA V WALKER MARSHA B            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         20.94-        0.00          20.94-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              120.68-        0.00         141.62-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.46-        0.00         144.08-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.43-        0.00         144.51-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       123.14                       21.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.37                        0.00 
    1319 39-3L-11.10                          T01       89 FOUNDRY ST                     BROWN WANDA H                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.27-        0.00          18.27-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              105.26-        0.00         123.53-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.15-        0.00         125.68-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.37-        0.00         126.05-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       107.41                       18.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.64                        0.00 
    1320 39-3L-12.0                           T01  R    93 FOUNDRY ST                     KENNEDY JANE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       193.58                      193.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.59                      227.17 
    1321 39-3L-13.0                           T01  R    97 FOUNDRY ST                     MCCRAY VIVIAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       187.70                      187.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        32.57                      220.27 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         32.57-        0.00         187.70 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              187.70-        0.00           0.00 
    1322 39-3L-13.10                          T01       103 FOUNDRY ST                    WARD TODD C                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       101.15                      101.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.55                      118.70 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 06861744      OTC                       F01         17.20-        0.00         101.50 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 06861744      OTC                                   99.13-        0.00           2.37 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.02-        0.00           0.35 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 239  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1323 39-3L-13.20                          T01       101 FOUNDRY ST                    NEWSUAN OLIVIA A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       125.15                      125.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.71                      146.86 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         21.27-        0.00         125.59 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  122.65-        0.00           2.94 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.50-        0.00           0.44 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1324 39-3L-14.0                           T01  R    105 FOUNDRY ST                    GIBBS CHARLOTTE TAYLOR                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.93                      232.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.42                      273.35 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.61-        0.00         233.74 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              228.27-        0.00           5.47 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.66-        0.00           0.81 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1325 39-3L-15.0                           T01  R    109 FOUNDRY ST                    KENNEDY JANE B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       169.23                      169.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.36                      198.59 
    1326 39-3L-16.0                           T01  R    113 FOUNDRY ST                    KENNEDY JANE B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       335.50                      335.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.21                      393.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.05-        0.00         336.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       328.79-        0.00           7.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1327 39-3L-17.0                           T01       127 FOUNDRY ST                    MCGIBBONEY GEORGE R & DELORES             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       163.22                      163.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.32                      191.54 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.75-        0.00         163.79 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              159.96-        0.00           3.83 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.26-        0.00           0.57 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1328 39-3L-17.10                          T01       123 FOUNDRY ST                    ALSTON NATHANEIL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.94                      100.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.51                      118.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2818          OTC                       F01         17.16-        0.00         101.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2818          OTC                                   98.92-        0.00           2.37 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.02-        0.00           0.35 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
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    1329 39-3L-17.20                          T01       121 FOUNDRY ST                    KENNEDY JANE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.06                      120.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.83                      140.89 
    1330 39-3L-18.0                           T01       131 FOUNDRY ST                    HALLMAN CALVIN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.63                      100.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.46                      118.09 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         17.11-        0.00         100.98 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   98.62-        0.00           2.36 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.01-        0.00           0.35 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1331 39-3L-18.10                          T01       135 FOUNDRY ST                    STOLTZFUS MATTHEW WAYNE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       170.86                      170.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.65                      200.51 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         29.06-        0.00         171.45 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              167.44-        0.00           4.01 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.42-        0.00           0.59 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.59-        0.00           0.00 
    1332 39-3L-18.20                          T01  R    129 FOUNDRY ST                    BRADLEY ALBERT JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       130.82                      130.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.70                      153.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         22.25-        0.00         131.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  128.20-        0.00           3.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.62-        0.00           0.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1333 39-3L-19.0-E                         T01       FOUNDRY ST                        UNITED STATES OF AMERICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1334 39-3L-20.0                           T01       15 BROOK LA                       JONES DOROTHY V                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       127.88                      127.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.19                      150.07 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         21.75-        0.00         128.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  125.32-        0.00           3.00 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.56-        0.00           0.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1335 39-3L-21.0                           T01  R    13 BROOK LA                       FULLWOOD SHARLENE F                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.77                      100.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.48                      118.25 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         17.13-        0.00         101.12 
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    1335 39-3L-21.0                           13 BROOK LA                     Continued                                             
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               98.75-        0.00           2.37 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.02-        0.00           0.35 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1336 39-3L-22.0                           T01       11 BROOK LA                       COLEMAN GORDON L & BETTY B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        99.31                       99.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.23                      116.54 
    1337 39-3L-23.0                           T01       9 BROOK LA                        NIXON JOAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       104.02                      104.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.05                      122.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         17.69-        0.00         104.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       101.94-        0.00           2.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.36-        0.00           2.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1338 39-3L-24.0                           T01  R    5 7 FOUNDRY ST                    HUNT EUGENE M & RUTH P                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       164.01                      164.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.46                      192.47 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2772          OTC                       F01         27.89-        0.00         164.58 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2772          OTC                                  160.73-        0.00           3.85 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.28-        0.00           0.57 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.57-        0.00           0.00 
    1339 39-3L-25.0                           T01  R    1 FOUNDRY ST                      CASTRO LUZ MARIA  RAMIREZ JUAREZ-MO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       102.46                      102.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.78                      120.24 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         17.43-        0.00         102.81 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  100.41-        0.00           2.40 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.05-        0.00           0.35 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      2.36                        2.36 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                     13.60                       15.96 
    1340 39-3L-25.10                          T01  R    3 FOUNDRY ST                      FIELDS COREY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       144.89                      144.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.14                      170.03 
    1341 39-3L-26.0                           T01       2 FOUNDRY ST                      HUNT EUGENE M & RUTH P                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.74                      215.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.43                      253.17 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2771          OTC                       F01         36.68-        0.00         216.49 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2771          OTC                                  211.43-        0.00           5.06 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.31-        0.00           0.75 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 242  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1341 39-3L-26.0                           2 FOUNDRY ST                    Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1342 39-3L-27.0                           T01  R    12 FOUNDRY ST                     ATL ASSOCIATES LAL TONY ETAL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.37                      351.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.97                      412.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 172           otc                       F01         59.75-        0.00         352.59 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 172           otc                                  344.34-        0.00           8.25 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.03-        0.00           1.22 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1343 39-3L-28.0                           T01  R    16 FOUNDRY ST                     ALETE DIANN T REVOCABLE TRUST AGREE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       107.54                      107.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.66                      126.20 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1022          OTC                       F01         18.66-        0.00         107.54 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1022          OTC                                  107.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1344 39-3L-28.10                          T01       14 FOUNDRY ST                     JUAREZ ANTONIO & JOSEPHINE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       174.80                      174.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.33                      205.13 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         29.73-        0.00         175.40 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  171.30-        0.00           4.10 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.50-        0.00           0.60 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1345 39-3L-29.0                           T01  R    18 FOUNDRY ST                     MAXWELL DALE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.73                      235.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.90                      276.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.08-        0.00         236.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.02-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1346 39-3L-29.10                          T01       24 FOUNDRY ST                     ADDERTON LILLIAN ADDERTON EDNA O          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       226.15                      226.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.24                      265.39 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.45-        0.00         226.94 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              221.63-        0.00           5.31 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.52-        0.00           0.79 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1347 39-3L-30.0                           T01  R    26 FOUNDRY ST                     TMB WILMANAGE PROPERTIES LLC              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.62                      293.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.95                      344.57 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 219           OTC                       F01         49.93-        0.00         294.64 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 219           OTC                                  287.75-        0.00           6.89 
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    1347 39-3L-30.0                           26 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           1.02 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1348 39-3L-31.0                           T01  R    34 FOUNDRY ST                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       149.80                      149.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.99                      175.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         25.47-        0.00         150.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  146.80-        0.00           3.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.00-        0.00           0.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1349 39-3L-32.0                           T01  R    40 FOUNDRY ST                     ZOOK PAUL H & SANDRA S                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       168.44                      168.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.23                      197.67 
    1350 39-3L-33.0                           T01  R    44 FOUNDRY ST                     TMB WILMANAGE PROP LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       110.66                      110.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.20                      129.86 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 219           OTC                       F01         18.81-        0.00         111.05 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 219           OTC                                  108.45-        0.00           2.60 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.21-        0.00           0.39 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1351 39-3L-34.0                           T01  R    48 FOUNDRY ST                     HAMILTON SHEILA C & JOHN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       169.41                      169.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.39                      198.80 
    1352 39-3L-35.0                           T01  R    52 FOUNDRY ST                     DANTZLER DENNIS A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         44.46-        0.00          44.46-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  256.26-        0.00         300.72-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00         305.95-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00         306.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.49                       45.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.37                        0.00 
    1353 39-3L-36.0                           T01  R    64 FOUNDRY ST                     PROCTOR GERALDINE B REVOCABLE LIVIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.00                      430.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.61                      504.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7128          otc                       F01         73.12-        0.00         431.49 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7128          otc                                  421.40-        0.00          10.09 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.60-        0.00           1.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1354 39-3L-37.0                           T01       70 FOUNDRY ST                     EGGLESTON GEORGE L & PAULINE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1354 39-3L-37.0                           70 FOUNDRY ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.33                      302.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.46                      354.79 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.41-        0.00         303.38 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              296.28-        0.00           7.10 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.05-        0.00           1.05 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1355 39-3L-37.10                          T01       FOUNDRY ST                        HUNT EUGENE M & RUTH P                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        32.12                       32.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         5.57                       37.69 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2773          OTC                       F01          5.46-        0.00          32.23 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2773          OTC                                   31.48-        0.00           0.75 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.64-        0.00           0.11 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1356 39-3L-37.20-E                        T01       80 FOUNDRY ST                     NEW HOPE GLAD TIDINGS CHURCH OF GOD       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1357 39-3L-38.0                           T01       1320 LINCOLN HWY                  MOWDAY ERIN LEIGH                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.64                      412.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.60                      484.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.17-        0.00         414.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    404.39-        0.00           9.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1358 39-3L-39.0                           T01       1322 LINCOLN HWY                  MUELLER NORBERT & SHARON                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.91                      371.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.53                      436.44 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.53-        0.00         371.91 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              371.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1359 39-3L-40.0                           T01  R    1326 E HARMONY ST                 LEON JUAN & FLORIPES                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.23                      267.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.37                      313.60 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.44-        0.00         268.16 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              261.89-        0.00           6.27 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.34-        0.00           0.93 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1360 39-3L-41.0                           T01       1328 E HARMONY ST                 YOUNG MICHAEL J & THERESA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.43                      276.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.96                      324.39 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99448029      OTC                       F01         47.00-        0.00         277.39 
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    1360 39-3L-41.0                           1328 E HARMONY ST               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99448029      OTC                                  270.90-        0.00           6.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1361 39-3L-42.0                           T01       3 FOURTEENTH AVE                  MATTSON JAMES R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.76                      271.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.15                      318.91 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 500           OTC                       F01         46.21-        0.00         272.70 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 500           OTC                                  266.32-        0.00           6.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.44-        0.00           0.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    1362 39-3L-43.0                           T01       1 S FOURTEENTH AVE                GATES LOUISE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.90                      270.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.00                      317.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.06-        0.00         271.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       265.48-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1363 39-3L-44.0                           T01       1404 E HARMONY ST                 DIVITO JEFFREY J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.96                      244.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.50                      287.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.65-        0.00         245.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.06-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1364 39-3L-45.0                           T01       1406 E HARMONY ST                 LEVEILLE WILLIAM J LEVEILLE ANN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                      237.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                      278.38 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.33-        0.00         238.05 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              232.48-        0.00           5.57 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.83 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1365 39-3L-46.0                           T01       1408 E HARMONY ST                 JONES KIMBERLY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       328.34                      328.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.97                      385.31 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 126           OTC                       F01         55.83-        0.00         329.48 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 126           OTC                                  321.77-        0.00           7.71 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.57-        0.00           1.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1366 39-3L-47.0                           T01       1410 E HARMONY ST                 HOLMES DAVID M JR & CONSTANCE L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1366 39-3L-47.0                           1410 E HARMONY ST               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.91                      237.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.28                      279.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.46-        0.00         238.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    233.15-        0.00           5.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.76-        0.00           0.00 
    1367 39-3L-48.0                           T01       1412 E HARMONY ST                 NORMAN CHONG H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.31                      257.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.65                      301.96 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.76-        0.00         258.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       252.16-        0.00           6.04 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.15 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1368 39-3L-49.0                           T01       1414 E HARMONY ST                 STOLZER NICOLE R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.46                      324.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.30                      380.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.17-        0.00         325.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    317.97-        0.00           7.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1369 39-3L-49.10                          T01       1420 E HARMONY ST                 BEAVER IRIS B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.54                      278.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.33                      326.87 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.36-        0.00         279.51 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.97-        0.00           6.54 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.97 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1370 39-3L-50.0                           T01       419 DOGWOOD LA                    CAMPOS MARK E & AMY L                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.61                      535.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.76                      627.80 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3628          OTC                       F01          0.06-        0.00         627.74 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3628          OTC                                    0.37-        0.00         627.37 
  04/04/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                0.43-        0.00         626.94 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.84-        0.00         536.10 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              523.55-        0.00          12.55 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.69-        0.00           1.86 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1371 39-3L-51.0                           T01       413 DOGWOOD LA                    MENDEZ HUBERTO                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       529.28                      529.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.84                      621.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.01-        0.00         531.11 
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    1371 39-3L-51.0                           413 DOGWOOD LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    518.69-        0.00          12.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.59-        0.00           0.00 
    1372 39-3L-52.0                           T01       416 DOGWOOD LA                    MOODY GEOFFREY P PASCU-MOODY NICOLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.15                      446.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.41                      523.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.86-        0.00         447.70 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       437.23-        0.00          10.47 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.92 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1373 39-3L-110.0                          T01       FOUNDRY ST                        COATESVILLE SOLAR INITIATIVE LLC          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.63                      409.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.08                      480.71 
    1374 39-3M-1.0                            T01       3 TOTH AVE                        KINGSLEY ANN E LARSON MCKEE CHRIS         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        50.28                       50.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.72                       59.00 
    1375 39-3M-2.0                            T01  R    13 TOTH AVE                       PSS BEHAVIORAL CONTROL INC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       119.37                      119.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.71                      140.08 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1089          OTC                       F01         20.30-        0.00         119.78 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1089          OTC                                  116.98-        0.00           2.80 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.39-        0.00           0.41 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1376 39-3M-3.0                            T01  R    21 TOTH AVE                       JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.77                      359.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.42                      422.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         61.18-        0.00         361.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  352.57-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           1.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1377 39-3M-4.0                            T01  R    25 TOTH AVE                       ARTIS TERRENCE J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.12                      374.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.91                      439.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.61-        0.00         375.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    366.64-        0.00           8.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           0.00 
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    1378 39-3M-5.0                            T01  R    33 TOTH AVE                       FORTE BOBETTE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       138.94                      138.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.11                      163.05 
    1379 39-3M-6.0                            T01       41 TOTH AVE                       BOND KENNETH BOND ANNA ELIZABETH          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       184.07                      184.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.94                      216.01 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         31.30-        0.00         184.71 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              180.39-        0.00           4.32 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.68-        0.00           0.64 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1380 39-3M-6.10                           T01       43 TOTH AVE                       DIXON ELWOOD I & MILDRED A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         23.31-        0.00          23.31-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              134.37-        0.00         157.68-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.74-        0.00         160.42-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.48-        0.00         160.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       137.11                       23.79-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.79                        0.00 
    1381 39-3M-6.20                           T01       47 TOTH AVE                       NORRIS CLAUDE JR NORRIS DESIREE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       143.89                      143.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.97                      168.86 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096788      OTC                       F01         24.47-        0.00         144.39 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096788      OTC                                  141.01-        0.00           3.38 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.88-        0.00           0.50 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1382 39-3M-6.30                           T01  R    45 TOTH AVE                       KJR PROPERTIES LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       110.00                      110.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.09                      129.09 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.71-        0.00         110.38 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              107.80-        0.00           2.58 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.20-        0.00           0.38 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1383 39-3M-7.0                            T01  R    1 JOHNSON AVE                     DIROCCO & CRONAN PROPERTIES LLC           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       176.57                      176.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.64                      207.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         30.03-        0.00         177.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              173.04-        0.00           4.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.53-        0.00           0.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.61-        0.00           0.00 
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    1384 39-3M-7.10                           T01       7 JOHNSON AVE                     DECLET ELWOOD RAMOS WANDA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       144.68                      144.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.10                      169.78 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136455    OTC                       F01         24.59-        0.00         145.19 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136455    OTC                                  141.79-        0.00           3.40 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.89-        0.00           0.51 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1385 39-3M-7.1A                           T01  R    5 JOHNSON AVE                     JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       110.41                      110.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.16                      129.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         18.78-        0.00         110.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  108.20-        0.00           2.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.21-        0.00           0.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1386 39-3M-8.0                            T01  R    9 JOHNSON AVE                     GREEN DARIUS L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.90                      270.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.00                      317.90 
    1387 39-3M-9.0                            T01  R    13 JOHNSON AVE                    MOORE LOUIE & FRANCES                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       160.00                      160.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.76                      187.76 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         27.20-        0.00         160.56 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  156.80-        0.00           3.76 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.20-        0.00           0.56 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1388 39-3M-9.10                           T01       15 JOHNSON AVE                    DESIMONE DAVID S                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       123.66                      123.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.46                      145.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         21.03-        0.00         124.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       121.19-        0.00           2.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.43-        0.00           2.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1389 39-3M-10.0                           T01  R    23 JOHNSON AVE                    BRONSON SHAWN SAMSONOVA IVANA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       158.38                      158.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.48                      185.86 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         26.93-        0.00         158.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       155.21-        0.00           3.72 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           3.17 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.17-        0.00           0.00 
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    1390 39-3M-10.10                          T01       17 JOHNSON AVE                    JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.01                       89.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.44                      104.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         15.13-        0.00          89.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                   87.23-        0.00           2.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.78-        0.00           0.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1391 39-3M-10.20                          T01  R    19 JOHNSON AVE                    THOMAS CRYSTAL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       121.27                      121.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.04                      142.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85057185      OTC                       F01         20.62-        0.00         121.69 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85057185      OTC                                  118.84-        0.00           2.85 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.43-        0.00           0.42 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1392 39-3M-10.30                          T01       21 JOHNSON AVE                    WARD JAMES E JR & ARLENE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        87.73                       87.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.22                      102.95 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         14.91-        0.00          88.04 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               85.98-        0.00           2.06 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.75-        0.00           0.31 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1393 39-3M-11.0                           T01  R    31 JOHNSON AVE                    SIMMONS HUGH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       157.24                      157.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.28                      184.52 
    1394 39-3M-11.10                          T01       27 JOHNSON AVE                    BROWN JAMES O & DORIS A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       126.80                      126.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.00                      148.80 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         21.56-        0.00         127.24 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              124.26-        0.00           2.98 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.54-        0.00           0.44 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1395 39-3M-11.20                          T01  R    29 JOHNSON AVE                    ATL ASSOCIATES LAL TONY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       121.96                      121.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.16                      143.12 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         20.74-        0.00         122.38 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  119.52-        0.00           2.86 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.44-        0.00           0.42 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
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    1396 39-3M-11.30                          T01       25 JOHNSON AVE                    SIMMONS HUGH L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       131.27                      131.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.78                      154.05 
    1397 39-3M-12.0-E                         T01       JOHNSON AVE                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1398 39-3M-13.0                           T01       41 JOHNSON AVE                    WILMINGTON REO LLC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       140.43                      140.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.37                      164.80 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10604922      OTC                       F01         23.88-        0.00         140.92 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10604922      OTC                                  137.62-        0.00           3.30 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.81-        0.00           0.49 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1399 39-3M-13.10                          T01       43 JOHNSON AVE                    REEVES VIVIAN E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       158.27                      158.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.46                      185.73 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         26.92-        0.00         158.81 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  155.10-        0.00           3.71 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.17-        0.00           0.54 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1400 39-3M-14.0                           T01  R    47 JOHNSON AVE                    JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       145.58                      145.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.26                      170.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         24.75-        0.00         146.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  142.67-        0.00           3.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.91-        0.00           0.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1401 39-3M-14.10                          T01  R    45 JOHNSON AVE                    JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       182.72                      182.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.70                      214.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         31.06-        0.00         183.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  179.07-        0.00           4.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.65-        0.00           0.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1402 39-3M-16.0                           T01  R    9 QUARRY ST                       LAMBERT THOMAS D SR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       152.46                      152.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.45                      178.91 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10635         OTC                       F01         25.92-        0.00         152.99 
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    1402 39-3M-16.0                           9 QUARRY ST                     Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10635         OTC                                  149.41-        0.00           3.58 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.05-        0.00           0.53 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1403 39-3M-17.0                           T01       17 QUARRY ST                      WILLIAMS LOUIS D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         22.69-        0.00          22.69-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              130.77-        0.00         153.46-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.67-        0.00         156.13-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.46-        0.00         156.59-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       133.44                       23.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.15                        0.00 
    1404 39-3M-17.10                          T01       19 QUARRY ST                      ZOHNI FERN P                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       122.45                      122.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.25                      143.70 
    1405 39-3M-17.20                          T01       21 QUARRY ST                      MORRIS JOY L                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       122.48                      122.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.25                      143.73 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         20.83-        0.00         122.90 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  120.03-        0.00           2.87 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.45-        0.00           0.42 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1406 39-3M-17.30                          T01       23 QUARRY ST                      WILLIAMS CARL S JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       123.28                      123.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.39                      144.67 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         20.97-        0.00         123.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  120.81-        0.00           2.89 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.47-        0.00           0.42 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1407 39-3M-18.0                           T01  R    25 27 QUARRY ST                   SINGLETON DAVID SINGLETON LILA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.08                      262.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.47                      307.55 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         44.56-        0.00         262.99 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              256.84-        0.00           6.15 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.24-        0.00           0.91 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1408 39-3M-19.0                           T01  R    29 31 QUARRY ST                   MORRIS ABRAM T MORRIS LINDA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       191.40                      191.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.21                      224.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         32.55-        0.00         192.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    187.57-        0.00           4.49 
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    1408 39-3M-19.0                           29 31 QUARRY ST                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.66-        0.00           3.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1409 39-3M-19.10                          T01       15 FOX AVE                        CJD GROUP LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.64                      290.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.43                      341.07 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.43-        0.00         290.64 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              290.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1410 39-3M-20.0                           T01       140 N CALN RD                     SSG REALTY LLC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,439.98                    1,439.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       249.85                    1,689.83 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        244.85-        0.00       1,444.98 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,411.18-        0.00          33.80 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        28.80-        0.00           5.00 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1411 39-3M-20.10                          T01       25 FOX AVE                        L L MELOY & SON INC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.07                      455.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.96                      534.03 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.38-        0.00         456.65 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              445.97-        0.00          10.68 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           1.58 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    1412 39-3M-21.0                           T01  R    2 JOHNSON AVE                     HERNANDEZ ANGEL ESCOBAR                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        84.31                       84.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.63                       98.94 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1172          OTC                       F01         14.34-        0.00          84.60 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1172          OTC                                   82.62-        0.00           1.98 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.69-        0.00           0.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1413 39-3M-21.10                          T01  R    6 JOHNSON AVE                     SMITH BENITO A & SHELIA D                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       216.02                      216.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.48                      253.50 
    1414 39-3M-21.20                          T01  R    4 JOHNSON AVE                     WINFIELD GILBERT & LINDA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.55                      120.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.92                      141.47 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5564          OTC                       F01         20.92-        0.00         120.55 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5564          OTC                                  120.55-        0.00           0.00 
    1415 39-3M-22.0                           T01  R    14 JOHNSON AVE                    JOHNSON WILLIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 254  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1415 39-3M-22.0                           14 JOHNSON AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.62                      379.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.87                      445.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         64.55-        0.00         380.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  372.03-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00           1.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1416 39-3M-23.0                           T01       24 JOHNSON AVE                    ORTIZ ADRIAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       170.89                      170.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        29.65                      200.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         29.06-        0.00         171.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    167.47-        0.00           4.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.59-        0.00           3.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1417 39-3M-23.10                          T01  R    18 JOHNSON AVE                    PROCTOR GERALDINE B REVOCABLE LIVIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.98                      263.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.80                      309.78 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7129          OTC                       F01         44.88-        0.00         264.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7129          OTC                                  258.70-        0.00           6.20 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.28-        0.00           0.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1418 39-3M-23.20                          T01  R    22 JOHNSON AVE                    BREUNINGER ROBERT H BREUNINGER KIM        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        83.06                       83.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.41                       97.47 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         14.12-        0.00          83.35 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               81.40-        0.00           1.95 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.66-        0.00           0.29 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1419 39-3M-24.0                           T01  R    71 TOTH AVE                       KARGBO MOSES B & STACEY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       173.45                      173.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.10                      203.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         29.50-        0.00         174.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  169.98-        0.00           4.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.60-        0.00           3.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1420 39-3M-24.10                          T01       65 TOTH AVE                       VERMA LALIT & ANJALI                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.68                      303.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.69                      356.37 
    1421 39-3M-24.20                          T01       69 TOTH AVE                       ARCHEY TODD                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       188.08                      188.08 
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    1421 39-3M-24.20                          69 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        32.63                      220.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         31.98-        0.00         188.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  184.32-        0.00           4.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.65-        0.00           3.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.76-        0.00           0.00 
    1422 39-3M-25.0                           T01  R    63 TOTH AVE                       BARBER AZRELIA ANN LONDON MARSHA BA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.28                      444.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.09                      521.37 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 309           OTC                       F01         75.55-        0.00         445.82 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 309           OTC                                  435.39-        0.00          10.43 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           1.54 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1423 39-3M-26.0                           T01  R    49 TOTH AVE                       OHAR DANNY D SR                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.95                      422.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.39                      496.34 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 594           OTC                       F01         73.39-        0.00         422.95 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 594           OTC                                  422.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1424 39-3M-27.0                           T01  R    1 FOX AVE                         BRICKHOUSE DAVID H BRICKHOUSE BREND       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       146.43                      146.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.41                      171.84 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 87393984      OTC - CK                  F01         24.90-        0.00         146.94 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 87393984      OTC - CK                             143.50-        0.00           3.44 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.93-        0.00           0.51 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.51-        0.00           0.00 
    5282 39-3M-27.10                          RES       3 FOX AVE                         HOGGARD LAMAR A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       145.56                      145.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.26                      170.82 
    1425 39-3M-28.0                           T01       42 TOTH AVE                       SMITH JAMES C & BLANCHE O                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.49                      272.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.28                      319.77 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 61957         OTC                       F01         46.33-        0.00         273.44 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 61957         OTC                                  267.04-        0.00           6.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.45-        0.00           0.95 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1426 39-3M-29.0                           T01  R    50 TOTH AVE                       JACKSON GERALDINE D                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.33                      263.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.69                      309.02 
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    1427 39-3M-29.10                          T01       46 TOTH AVE                       TAYLOR MARIE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       112.49                      112.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.52                      132.01 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85057185      OTC                       F01         19.13-        0.00         112.88 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85057185      OTC                                  110.24-        0.00           2.64 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.25-        0.00           0.39 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1428 39-3M-29.1A                          T01  R    48 TOTH AVE                       HIGH JOHN HENRY JR & ROSELLA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         19.32-        0.00          19.32-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              111.39-        0.00         130.71-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.27-        0.00         132.98-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.40-        0.00         133.38-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       113.66                       19.72-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.72                        0.00 
    1429 39-3M-30.0                           T01  R    54 TOTH AVE                       BREUNINGER ROBERT H & KIM M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       155.02                      155.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.90                      181.92 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         26.36-        0.00         155.56 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              151.92-        0.00           3.64 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.10-        0.00           0.54 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1430 39-3M-30.10                          T01  R    56 TOTH AVE                       BREUNINGER ROBERT H & KIM M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.89                      120.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.98                      141.87 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         20.56-        0.00         121.31 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              118.47-        0.00           2.84 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.42-        0.00           0.42 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1431 39-3M-30.20                          T01  R    58 TOTH AVE                       RSP PARTNERS                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.86                      120.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.97                      141.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         20.55-        0.00         121.28 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  118.44-        0.00           2.84 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.42-        0.00           0.42 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1432 39-3M-30.30                          T01       60 TOTH AVE                       MYERS HEATHER                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       155.13                      155.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.92                      182.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         26.38-        0.00         155.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       152.03-        0.00           3.64 
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    1432 39-3M-30.30                          60 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           3.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1433 39-3M-31.0                           T01  R    68 TOTH AVE                       BYLER JOHN E & MICHELE L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.78                      264.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.94                      310.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.03-        0.00         265.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.48-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    5084 39-3M-31.10                          T01  R    62 TOTH AVE                       BYLER JOHN E & MICHELE L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       121.48                      121.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.08                      142.56 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410158589     OTC                       F01         21.08-        0.00         121.48 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410158589     OTC                                  121.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1434 39-3M-32.0                           T01       8 QUARRY ST                       BADROS MENA KAMEL                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       154.92                      154.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.88                      181.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         26.34-        0.00         155.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    151.82-        0.00           3.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           3.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1435 39-3M-32.10                          T01  R    2 QUARRY ST                       MARTIN APRIL M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.55                      159.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.68                      187.23 
    1436 39-3M-32.20                          T01  R    6 QUARRY ST                       MAKKAR LAMEY & LAILA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        63.83                       63.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.08                       74.91 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         10.86-        0.00          64.05 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   62.55-        0.00           1.50 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.28-        0.00           0.22 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1437 39-3M-32.30                          T01       4 QUARRY ST                       MAKKAR LAILA & LAMEY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        63.83                       63.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.08                       74.91 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         10.86-        0.00          64.05 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   62.55-        0.00           1.50 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.28-        0.00           0.22 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
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    1438 39-3M-33.0                           T01  R    14 QUARRY ST                      LEWIS WILLIAM                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       121.13                      121.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.02                      142.15 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2315862       OTC                       F01         20.60-        0.00         121.55 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2315862       OTC                                  118.71-        0.00           2.84 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.42-        0.00           0.42 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1439 39-3M-33.10                          T01  R    16 QUARRY ST                      JENNINGS DARLENE JENNINGS GEORGE K        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       115.15                      115.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.98                      135.13 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3821          otc                       F01         19.58-        0.00         115.55 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3821          otc                                  112.85-        0.00           2.70 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.30-        0.00           0.40 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.40-        0.00           0.00 
    1440 39-3M-33.20                          T01       10 QUARRY ST                      RICHARDSON ARMON                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       154.61                      154.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.83                      181.44 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         26.29-        0.00         155.15 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  151.52-        0.00           3.63 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.09-        0.00           0.54 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1441 39-3M-33.30                          T01  R    12 QUARRY ST                      MAKKAR AMIR MAKKAR KATHLEEN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        82.37                       82.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.29                       96.66 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7425630       OTC                       F01         14.01-        0.00          82.65 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7425630       OTC                                   80.72-        0.00           1.93 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.65-        0.00           0.28 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1442 39-3M-34.0                           T01  R    20 QUARRY ST                      MYERS MARIAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.04                      271.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.03                      318.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 73198         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.09-        0.00         271.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 73198         LERETA PAYMENT                       265.62-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1443 39-3M-35.0                           T01  R    26 QUARRY ST                      REID STEPHANIE A REID WILBUR J JR         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       130.26                      130.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        22.60                      152.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         22.15-        0.00         130.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    127.65-        0.00           3.06 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 259  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1443 39-3M-35.0                           26 QUARRY ST                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.45-        0.00           2.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1444 39-3M-35.10                          T01       28 QUARRY ST                      MYERS JAMES E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       183.14                      183.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.78                      214.92 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         31.14-        0.00         183.78 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  179.48-        0.00           4.30 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.66-        0.00           0.64 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1445 39-3M-35.20                          T01  R    22 QUARRY ST                      BRICKUS JEFFREY & SHARI                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.68                      229.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.85                      269.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         39.05-        0.00         230.48 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  225.09-        0.00           5.39 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.59-        0.00           0.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1446 39-3M-35.30                          T01  R    24 QUARRY ST                      ELLIOT BENJAMIN & ANNIE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         28.04-        0.00          28.04-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  161.58-        0.00         189.62-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.30-        0.00         192.92-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.57-        0.00         193.49-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       164.88                       28.61-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.61                        0.00 
    1447 39-3M-36.0                           T01       1825 LINCOLN HWY                  ZACHARCZUK BORYS & ZWEN REVOCABLE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       812.77                      812.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       141.02                      953.79 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        138.20-        0.00         815.59 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              796.51-        0.00          19.08 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.26-        0.00           2.82 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1448 39-3M-37.0                           T01       1811 E LINCOLN HWY                ZACHARCZUK BORYS & ZWEN REVOCABLE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.80                      370.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.34                      435.14 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.06-        0.00         372.08 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              363.38-        0.00           8.70 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.42-        0.00           1.28 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1449 39-3M-37.10                          T01       1809 LINCOLN HWY                  ZACHARCZUK BORYS & ZWEN REVOCABLE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.28                      297.28 
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    1449 39-3M-37.10                          1809 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.58                      348.86 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.55-        0.00         298.31 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              291.33-        0.00           6.98 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           1.03 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    1450 39-3M-37.20                          T01       LINCOLN HWY                       CALN PLAZA LLC 1895 LINCOLN HIGHWAY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.32                       17.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.01                       20.33 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.95-        0.00          17.38 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               16.97-        0.00           0.41 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.06 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    1451 39-3M-38.0                           T01  R    8 TOTH AVE                        THREE SMRT PEOPLE LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.88-        0.00          91.88-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              529.50-        0.00         621.38-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.81-        0.00         632.19-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00         634.06-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.31                       93.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.75                        0.00 
    1452 39-3M-39.0                           T01       12 TOTH AVE                       WILSON-HINES HEIRS TRUST WILSON KEN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.72                      257.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.72                      302.44 
    1453 39-3M-40.0                           T01  R    18 TOTH AVE                       JOHNSON WILLE D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.68                      255.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.36                      300.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 671           OTC                       F01         43.47-        0.00         256.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 671           OTC                                  250.57-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.11-        0.00           0.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1454 39-3M-41.0                           T01  R    26 TOTH AVE                       SMITH BERNICE T                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       143.68                      143.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.93                      168.61 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         24.43-        0.00         144.18 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              140.81-        0.00           3.37 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.87-        0.00           0.50 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1455 39-3M-41.10                          T01       28 TOTH AVE                       FORTE TERRENCE L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         20.51-        0.00          20.51-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              118.24-        0.00         138.75-
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    1455 39-3M-41.10                          28 TOTH AVE                     Continued                                             
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.41-        0.00         141.16-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00         141.58-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       120.65                       20.93-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.93                        0.00 
    1456 39-3M-41.20                          T01  R    30 TOTH AVE                       BOOKARD ALAN B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       124.56                      124.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.61                      146.17 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         21.18-        0.00         124.99 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              122.07-        0.00           2.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.49-        0.00           0.43 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.43-        0.00           0.00 
    1457 39-3M-41.30                          T01       32 TOTH AVE                       ALETE DIANN T REVOCABLE TRUST AGREE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       132.72                      132.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.03                      155.75 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1022          OTC                       F01         23.03-        0.00         132.72 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1022          OTC                                  132.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1458 39-3M-42.0                           T01       38 40 TOTH AVE                    BAILEY WAYNE A WESLEY-BAILEY SCEOLA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.63                      273.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.48                      321.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.53-        0.00         274.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.16-        0.00           6.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1459 39-3M-42.10                          T01  R    34 TOTH AVE                       RICHARDSON JOHN J & BERNICE G             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.81                      274.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.68                      322.49 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.73-        0.00         275.76 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              269.31-        0.00           6.45 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.50-        0.00           0.95 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1460 39-3M-43.0                           T01  R    2 FOX AVE                         ASKARPOUR SHAHRAM RASTKHIZ ROYA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.33                      435.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.53                      510.86 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         74.02-        0.00         436.84 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  426.62-        0.00          10.22 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           1.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1461 39-3M-44.0                           T01       10 FOX AVE                        WALKER THOMAS H PORTUGAL LORIE D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.29                      264.29 
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    1461 39-3M-44.0                           10 FOX AVE                      Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.86                      310.15 
    1462 39-3M-45.0                           T01  R    16 FOX AVE                        HORNE CLIFFORD AARON                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.95                      263.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.80                      309.75 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.88-        0.00         264.87 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              258.67-        0.00           6.20 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.28-        0.00           0.92 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1463 39-3M-46.0                           T01  R    24 FOX AVE                        REEVES VIVIAN E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.24                      427.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.13                      501.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.64-        0.00         428.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  418.70-        0.00          10.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1464 39-3M-47.0-E                         T01       S CALN RD                         CALN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1465 39-3M-48.0                           T01  R    1895 A LINCOLN HWY                CALN PLAZA LLC 1895 LINCOLN HIGHWAY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       675.76                      675.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.25                      793.01 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        114.91-        0.00         678.10 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              662.24-        0.00          15.86 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.52-        0.00           2.34 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00           0.00 
    1466 39-3M-49.0                           T01       1837 LINCOLN HWY                  CALN PLAZA LLC 1895 LINCOLN HIGHWAY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     6,670.02                    6,670.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,157.32                    7,827.34 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,134.17-        0.00       6,693.17 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            6,536.62-        0.00         156.55 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       133.40-        0.00          23.15 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         23.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1467 39-3M-49.10                          T01       1835 LINCOLN HWY                  DOWNINGTOWN NATIONAL BANK                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.03                      613.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.37                      719.40 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.24-        0.00         615.16 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              600.77-        0.00          14.39 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.26-        0.00           2.13 
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    1467 39-3M-49.10                          1835 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1468 39-3M-50.0                           T01       1820 LINCOLN HWY                  FRANCHISE REALTY INTERSTATE CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,467.92                    1,467.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       254.70                    1,722.62 
    1469 39-3M-50.10                          T01       1810 LINCOLN HWY                  SARDELLA JOHN V SARDELLA BERNADETTE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.60                      469.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.48                      551.08 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.85-        0.00         471.23 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              460.21-        0.00          11.02 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           1.63 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    1470 39-3M-50.20                          T01       1806 LINCOLN HWY                  BUCCELLA JOHN & SANDRA J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.33                      462.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.22                      542.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6494          otc                       F01         78.62-        0.00         463.93 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6494          otc                                  453.08-        0.00          10.85 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.25-        0.00           1.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1471 39-3M-51.0                           T01       1834 LINCOLN HWY                  RAINBOW WASHHOUSE INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.52                      490.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.11                      575.63 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 999154        OTC                       F01         85.11-        0.00         490.52 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 999154        OTC                                  490.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1472 39-3M-52.0                           T01       1850 LINCOLN HWY                  PILOTTI MARY ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       908.97                      908.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       157.72                    1,066.69 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        154.57-        0.00         912.12 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              890.79-        0.00          21.33 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        18.18-        0.00           3.15 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1473 39-3M-53.0                           T01       1950 LINCOLN HWY                  RODRIGUEZ MILTHON                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       210.97                      210.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.61                      247.58 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.88-        0.00         211.70 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              206.75-        0.00           4.95 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.22-        0.00           0.73 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.73-        0.00           0.00 
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    1474 39-3M-53.10                          T01       1948 LINCOLN HWY                  RODRIGUEZ MILTHON                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.03                      428.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.27                      502.30 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.78-        0.00         429.52 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              419.47-        0.00          10.05 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           1.49 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1475 39-3M-54.0                           T01       1960 LINCOLN HWY                  EILETAL CORP                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       858.41                      858.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       148.94                    1,007.35 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        145.96-        0.00         861.39 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              841.24-        0.00          20.15 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.17-        0.00           2.98 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1476 39-3M-55.0                           T01       1980 LINCOLN HWY                  EILETAL CORP                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       231.44                      231.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.16                      271.60 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.36-        0.00         232.24 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              226.81-        0.00           5.43 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.63-        0.00           0.80 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1477 39-3M-56.0                           T01       1500 E HARMONY ST                 MECKSAY CHANH & PHETH                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.09                      277.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.08                      325.17 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.12-        0.00         278.05 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.55-        0.00           6.50 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.96 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1478 39-3M-56.10                          T01       1502 E HARMONY ST                 DEAN JEFFREY R JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.62                      244.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.44                      287.06 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1457102       OTC                       F01         41.59-        0.00         245.47 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1457102       OTC                                  239.73-        0.00           5.74 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.85 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1479 39-3M-57.0                           T01       1501 OLIVE ST                     SPEAKMAN M SUSAN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.49                      320.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.61                      376.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.50-        0.00         321.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.08-        0.00           7.52 
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    1479 39-3M-57.0                           1501 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1480 39-3M-58.0                           T01       1503 OLIVE ST                     BILLHEIMER DORON                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.11                      295.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.20                      346.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.17-        0.00         296.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  289.21-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1481 39-3M-59.0                           T01       1505 OLIVE ST                     STANFORD TRESSA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.08                      310.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.80                      363.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.72-        0.00         311.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.88-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1482 39-3M-60.0                           T01       1507 OLIVE ST                     GLASS MICHAEL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.03                      316.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.83                      370.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.73-        0.00         317.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  309.71-        0.00           7.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1483 39-3M-61.0                           T01       1509 OLIVE ST                     DEAN JEFFREY R DEAN DEBORAH A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.61                      314.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.59                      369.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.50-        0.00         315.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  308.32-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1484 39-3M-62.0                           T01       1511 OLIVE ST                     SKERCHOCK GEORGE & MARY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.02                      290.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.32                      340.34 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.31-        0.00         291.03 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              284.22-        0.00           6.81 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           1.01 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1485 39-3M-63.0                           T01       1513 OLIVE ST                     KEECH THOMAS J KEECH JESSICA L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.85                      313.85 
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    1485 39-3M-63.0                           1513 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.46                      368.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.37-        0.00         314.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       307.57-        0.00           7.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1486 39-3M-64.0                           T01       1515 OLIVE ST                     FOLKS THOMAS H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.88                      313.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.46                      368.34 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.37-        0.00         314.97 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              307.60-        0.00           7.37 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.28-        0.00           1.09 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1487 39-3M-65.0                           T01       1601 OLIVE ST                     GARRETT PHILIP N GARRETT MARTHA L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.23                      314.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.52                      368.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.42-        0.00         315.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    307.95-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.28-        0.00           1.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1488 39-3M-66.0                           T01       1603 OLIVE ST                     OBERHOLTZER ROBERT W HIPP SAMANTHA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.92                      301.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.39                      354.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.34-        0.00         302.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.88-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           0.00 
    1489 39-3M-67.0                           T01       1605 OLIVE ST                     FEDIRKA HEATHER A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.39                      322.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.94                      378.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.82-        0.00         323.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.94-        0.00           7.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1490 39-3M-68.0                           T01       1607 OLIVE ST                     DUSEWICZ BRYAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.63                      298.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.82                      350.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.78-        0.00         299.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.66-        0.00           7.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           0.00 
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    1491 39-3M-69.0                           T01       1609 OLIVE ST                     RODRIGUEZ REYNALDO BERNARD EVELYN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.03                      282.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.94                      330.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.96-        0.00         283.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  276.39-        0.00           6.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.64-        0.00           0.00 
    1492 39-3M-70.0                           T01       1611 OLIVE ST                     EAGLE RUN HOLDINGS LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.60                      299.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.98                      351.58 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1228          OTC                       F01         50.94-        0.00         300.64 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1228          OTC                                  293.61-        0.00           7.03 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           1.04 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    1493 39-3M-71.0-U                         T01       OLIVE ST                          PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1494 39-3M-72.0                           T01       1705 OLIVE ST                     HARRY W ATLEE JR & A LOUISE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.24                      317.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.04                      372.28 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2237          OTC                       F01         53.93-        0.00         318.35 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2237          OTC                                  310.90-        0.00           7.45 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.34-        0.00           1.11 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1495 39-3M-72.10                          T01       1709 OLIVE ST                     TOTH STEPHEN R & BETTY J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.55                      355.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.69                      417.24 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2308508       OTC                       F01         60.46-        0.00         356.78 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2308508       OTC                                  348.44-        0.00           8.34 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.11-        0.00           1.23 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1496 39-3M-72.20                          T01       1707 OLIVE ST                     ARMER MARVIN G JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.26                      312.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.18                      366.44 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.10-        0.00         313.34 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              306.01-        0.00           7.33 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           1.08 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1497 39-3M-72.30                          T01       1703 OLIVE ST                     MACLEOD MICHAEL & EVELYN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.14                      318.14 
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    1497 39-3M-72.30                          1703 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.20                      373.34 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9223777       OTC                       F01         54.09-        0.00         319.25 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9223777       OTC                                  311.78-        0.00           7.47 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           1.11 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1498 39-3M-72.40                          T01       1701 OLIVE ST                     BEDRICK MARY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.05-        0.00          56.05-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              323.10-        0.00         379.15-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.59-        0.00         385.74-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00         386.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.69                       57.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.20                        0.00 
    1499 39-3M-73.0                           T01       1700 OLIVE ST                     HELLER BARRY A & DAWN M ETAL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.73                      319.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.48                      375.21 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         54.37-        0.00         320.84 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       313.34-        0.00           7.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.39 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1500 39-3M-74.0                           T01       1704 OLIVE ST                     THOMAS CYNTHIA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.11                      396.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.73                      464.84 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.35-        0.00         397.49 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.19-        0.00           9.30 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           1.38 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1501 39-3M-74.10                          T01       1702 OLIVE ST                     PAUP ROBERT R & LYNN D                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.40                      388.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.39                      455.79 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6580713       OTC                       F01         66.04-        0.00         389.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6580713       OTC                                  380.63-        0.00           9.12 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.77-        0.00           1.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1502 39-3M-75.0                           T01       1708 OLIVE ST                     RANDALL SANDRA M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.61                      302.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.51                      355.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.46-        0.00         303.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    296.56-        0.00           7.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.05-        0.00           0.00 
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    1503 39-3M-76.0                           T01       1712 OLIVE ST                     WHITE NICHOLAS                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.55                      367.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.77                      431.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.49-        0.00         368.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    360.20-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1504 39-3M-77.0                           T01       1802 OLIVE ST                     AUSTIN MANUELA E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.87                      271.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.17                      319.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.23-        0.00         272.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    266.43-        0.00           6.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1505 39-3M-78.0                           T01       1804 OLIVE ST                     SMITTIES PROPERTIES LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.00                      271.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.02                      318.02 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0753          OTC                       F01         46.08-        0.00         271.94 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0753          OTC                                  265.58-        0.00           6.36 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.94 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    1506 39-3M-79.0                           T01  R    1810 OLIVE ST                     DUSEWICZ RUSSELL A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.09                      276.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.90                      323.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.94-        0.00         277.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    270.57-        0.00           6.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1507 39-3M-80.0                           T01       1812 OLIVE ST                     HOFFMAN JUANITA B                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       124.45                      124.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.59                      146.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         21.16-        0.00         124.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  121.96-        0.00           2.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.43-        0.00           2.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1508 39-3M-81.0                           T01       1816 OLIVE ST                     THORN JAMES IVEY                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2300550       OTC                       F01         50.28-        0.00          50.28-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2300550       OTC                                  289.82-        0.00         340.10-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00         346.01-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         347.04-
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    1508 39-3M-81.0                           1816 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.73                       51.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.31                        0.00 
    1509 39-3M-82.0                           T01       1818 OLIVE ST                     MCNEAR SHANE L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.56                      284.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.37                      333.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.38-        0.00         285.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    278.87-        0.00           6.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1510 39-3M-83.0                           T01       1820 OLIVE ST                     TORRANCE MICHAEL & DANIELLE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       292.13                      292.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.69                      342.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.67-        0.00         293.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  286.29-        0.00           6.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00           0.00 
    1511 39-3M-84.0                           T01       1822 OLIVE ST                     SORBICKI CHRISTOPHER M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.22                      274.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.58                      321.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.62-        0.00         275.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.74-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1512 39-3M-85.0                           T01       1826 OLIVE ST                     DRAGOO AMY K                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.81                      264.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.95                      310.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.03-        0.00         265.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.51-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1513 39-3M-86.0                           T01       1828 OLIVE ST                     MEHARG JOHN H                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       198.45                      198.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.43                      232.88 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5192          OTC                       F01         33.74-        0.00         199.14 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5192          OTC                                  194.48-        0.00           4.66 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.97-        0.00           0.69 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1514 39-3M-87.0                           T01       1904 OLIVE ST                     RAEZER ANDREW                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.83                      159.83 
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    1514 39-3M-87.0                           1904 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.73                      187.56 
    1515 39-3M-88.0                           T01       1906 OLIVE ST                     CRUZ HILDA                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.66                      247.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.97                      290.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.11-        0.00         248.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.71-        0.00           5.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1516 39-3M-89.0                           T01       1908 OLIVE ST                     CRESPO ANGEL TORRES ARACELY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
    1517 39-3M-90.0                           T01       1910 OLIVE ST                     JORDAN EDWARD                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.74                      275.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.84                      323.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.88-        0.00         276.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  270.23-        0.00           6.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1518 39-3M-91.0                           T01  R    200 S CALN RD                     DUNLAP ROMAINE R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.25                      345.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.90                      405.15 
    1519 39-3M-91.10                          T01       1914 OLIVE ST                     ZIOBRO RICHARD J & SARAH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.19-        0.00          52.19-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              300.76-        0.00         352.95-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00         359.09-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00         360.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                       53.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                        0.00 
    1520 39-3M-91.20                          T01       1912 OLIVE ST                     NEWTON CHRISTOPHER B & JEANETTE T         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.25                      394.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.41                      462.66 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         67.05-        0.00         395.61 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              386.36-        0.00           9.25 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           1.36 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1521 39-3M-92.0                           T01       126 S CALN RD                     HORTON ROBERT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.24                      307.24 
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    1521 39-3M-92.0                           126 S CALN RD                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.31                      360.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.24-        0.00         308.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       301.10-        0.00           7.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1522 39-3M-93.0                           T01       128 S CALN RD                     ROBERTSON KATELYN ROBERTSON MICHAEL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.87                      283.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.25                      333.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.27-        0.00         284.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    278.19-        0.00           6.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.00 
    1523 39-3M-94.0                           T01       9 S CALN RD                       FLOYD WILLIE & JANET E                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.61                      338.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.75                      397.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.57-        0.00         339.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  331.84-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.77-        0.00           0.00 
    1524 39-3M-95.0                           T01       11 S CALN RD                      FOLEY DEBORAH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.59                      320.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.63                      376.22 
    1525 39-3M-96.0                           T01       13 S CALN RD                      EASTER AIMEE L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.84                      310.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.93                      364.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.85-        0.00         311.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.62-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1526 39-3M-97.0                           T01       15 S CALN RD                      AXE JUSTIN HOWARD                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.06                      315.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.67                      369.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.58-        0.00         316.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    308.76-        0.00           7.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1527 39-3M-98.0                           T01       17 S CALN RD                      BROWN LONNIE D & MAYTHA E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.25                      371.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.42                      435.67 
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    1527 39-3M-98.0                           17 S CALN RD                    Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         63.14-        0.00         372.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  363.82-        0.00           8.71 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           1.28 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1528 39-3M-99.0                           T01       19 S CALN RD                      BROWN FREDERICK W JR & EILEEN M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.79                      416.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.32                      489.11 
    1529 39-3M-100.0                          T01       1 QUARRY ST                       BAILEY DARRYL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.89                      207.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.07                      243.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.35-        0.00         208.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    203.73-        0.00           4.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1530 39-3M-101.0                          T01  R    3 QUARRY ST                       LYARO ELIMCHILI LYARO STELLA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       205.61                      205.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        35.68                      241.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         34.96-        0.00         206.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    201.50-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1531 39-3M-102.0                          T01       5 QUARRY ST                       SS INVESTMENTS LLC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       208.10                      208.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.11                      244.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 14623307      OTC                       F01         35.39-        0.00         208.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 14623307      OTC                                  203.94-        0.00           4.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.16-        0.00           0.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1532 39-3M-103.0                          T01       7 QUARRY ST                       PRIETO MARTHA L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.76                      207.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.05                      243.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.33-        0.00         208.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    203.60-        0.00           4.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1533 39-3Q-1.0                            T01  R    1329 OLIVE ST                     GUERRERA JOHN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.38                      269.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.74                      316.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.81-        0.00         270.31 
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    1533 39-3Q-1.0                            1329 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    263.99-        0.00           6.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1534 39-3Q-2.0                            T01       1333 OLIVE ST                     FANTANAROSA RITA ANN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.04                      357.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.95                      418.99 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.71-        0.00         358.28 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              349.90-        0.00           8.38 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           1.24 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1535 39-3Q-3.0                            T01       1337 OLIVE ST                     GLASSMAN JESSE D & VIRGINIA R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.57                      336.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.40                      394.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.23-        0.00         337.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    329.84-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.73-        0.00           0.00 
    1536 39-3Q-4.0                            T01       1339 OLIVE ST                     FIGURELLI CHRISTOPHER J & FIGURELLI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.19                      336.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.33                      394.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.16-        0.00         337.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    329.47-        0.00           7.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1537 39-3Q-5.0                            T01       1399 OLIVE ST                     COUNTY CORRECTIONS GOSPEL MISSION         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.79                      389.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.63                      457.42 
    1538 39-3Q-6.0                            T01       1338 OLIVE ST                     YEARSLEY CHARLES W JR YEARSLEY JOHN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.74                      507.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.10                      595.84 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.33-        0.00         509.51 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              497.59-        0.00          11.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.15-        0.00           1.77 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    1539 39-3Q-7.0                            T01       1336 OLIVE ST                     TINARI PHILIP TINARI REGINA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.02                      474.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.25                      556.27 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.60-        0.00         475.67 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              464.54-        0.00          11.13 
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    1539 39-3Q-7.0                            1336 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.48-        0.00           1.65 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    1540 39-3Q-8.0                            T01       1328 OLIVE ST                     MADDEN JENNIFER P                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.05                      348.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.39                      408.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.18-        0.00         349.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.09-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1541 39-3Q-9.0                            T01       1305 STIRLING ST                  REGEC ANNETTE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.10                      293.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.86                      343.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.84-        0.00         294.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.24-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1542 39-3Q-10.0                           T01       1307 STIRLING ST                  MISERO J MICHAEL & JACQUELINE A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.70                      382.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.40                      449.10 
    1543 39-3Q-11.0                           T01  R    1309 STIRLING ST                  ELAM ROBERT O III & JENNIFER L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.94                      395.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.70                      464.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.33-        0.00         397.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  388.02-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1544 39-3Q-12.0                           T01       1313 STIRLING ST                  NORTON ANDREW TROY                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.49                      273.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.45                      320.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.50-        0.00         274.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       268.02-        0.00           6.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1545 39-3Q-13.0                           T01       1317 STIRLING ST                  FICCA DAVID M & DAWN M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.58                      304.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.85                      357.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.79-        0.00         305.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       298.49-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.09 
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    1545 39-3Q-13.0                           1317 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1546 39-3Q-14.0                           T01       1316 STIRLING ST                  ODAY RYAN RICHARD & LAURA ANN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.42                      432.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.03                      507.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.53-        0.00         433.92 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       423.77-        0.00          10.15 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    1547 39-3Q-15.0                           T01       1314 STIRLING ST                  LOWRIE KAREN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.30                      254.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.12                      298.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.24-        0.00         255.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.21-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1548 39-3Q-16.0                           T01       1312 STIRLING ST                  HERRERA EFREN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.42                      284.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.35                      333.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.36-        0.00         285.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    278.73-        0.00           6.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1549 39-3Q-17.0                           T01       1310 STIRLING ST                  MCBRIDE RICHARD L JR & PAMELA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.77                      297.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.67                      349.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.64-        0.00         298.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    291.81-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1550 39-3Q-18.0                           T01       1308 STIRLING ST                  LAMB MARY ELLEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.00                      293.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.84                      343.84 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.82-        0.00         294.02 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.14-        0.00           6.88 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           1.02 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1551 39-3Q-19.0                           T01       1315 WALNUT ST                    ZMICH LEONARD F & JOANNE D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.29                      410.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.19                      481.48 
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    1551 39-3Q-19.0                           1315 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.77-        0.00         411.71 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              402.08-        0.00           9.63 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.21-        0.00           1.42 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1552 39-3Q-19.10                          T01       1313 WALNUT ST                    MAXWELL GARY D & DEBRA A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.74                      457.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.42                      537.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.83-        0.00         459.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       448.59-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1553 39-3Q-20.0                           T01       1321 WALNUT ST                    ALEXANDER JOHN ALEXANDER SUZANNE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.57                      397.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.98                      466.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.60-        0.00         398.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.62-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1554 39-3Q-21.0                           T01       1325 WALNUT ST                    VONLANGE ROBERT MICHAEL SR & ELISA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.11                      408.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.81                      478.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.39-        0.00         409.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT                       399.95-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1555 39-3Q-22.0                           T01       1326 WALNUT ST                    SWEENEY DONNA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.41                      355.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.67                      417.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.44-        0.00         356.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    348.30-        0.00           8.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1556 39-3Q-23.0                           T01       1320 WALNUT ST                    WILSON HARLAN G & THELMA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.77                      310.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.92                      364.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.85-        0.00         311.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.55-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
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    1557 39-3Q-24.0                           T01       1314 WALNUT ST                    GREEN JAMES N                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.84                      347.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.35                      408.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.15-        0.00         349.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    340.88-        0.00           8.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1558 39-3Q-25.0                           T01       1312 WALNUT ST                    SMITH JACQUELINE A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.84                      309.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.76                      363.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.69-        0.00         310.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       303.64-        0.00           7.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1559 39-3Q-26.0                           T01       1310 WALNUT ST                    KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.69                      344.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.81                      404.50 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         58.61-        0.00         345.89 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              337.80-        0.00           8.09 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00           1.20 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1560 39-3Q-27.0                           T01       OAK ST                            NOGA PETER JR                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.54                        9.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.66                       11.20 
    1561 39-3Q-28.0                           T01       1305 OAK ST                       LAFFERTY CHARISSE A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.89                      314.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.64                      369.53 
    1562 39-3Q-29.0                           T01       1307 OAK ST                       NAGY ELIZABETH NAGY DAVE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.78                      361.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.77                      424.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.52-        0.00         363.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    354.54-        0.00           8.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1563 39-3Q-30.0                           T01       1309 OAK ST                       SHUTS CHRISTIAN G MOSTYN MARY E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.53                      297.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.62                      349.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.59-        0.00         298.56 
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    1563 39-3Q-30.0                           1309 OAK ST                     Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       291.58-        0.00           6.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.95 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1564 39-3Q-31.0                           T01       1311 OAK ST                       RANA HOLDING LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.15                      251.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.58                      294.73 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7394          OTC                       F01         42.71-        0.00         252.02 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7394          OTC                                  246.13-        0.00           5.89 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.87 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1565 39-3Q-32.0                           T01       1313 OAK ST                       SWICK STEVEN L SWICK DONNA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.47                      340.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.08                      399.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.90-        0.00         341.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    333.66-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1566 39-3Q-33.0                           T01       1315 OAK ST                       GIVLER BENJAMIN A & VIOLET V              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.74                      300.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.18                      352.92 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.13-        0.00         301.79 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              294.73-        0.00           7.06 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           1.05 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1567 39-3Q-34.0                           T01       1320 OAK ST                       GRAY AUSTIN HALLENBECK AMELIA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.59                      394.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.47                      463.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.10-        0.00         395.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.70-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1568 39-3Q-35.0                           T01       1306 OAK ST                       KEESHAN JENNIFER M DURKIN PAUL J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.11                      530.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.98                      622.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.14-        0.00         531.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    519.51-        0.00          12.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1569 39-3Q-35.10                          T01       1312 OAK ST                       PISCOGLIO SANTE JR & JUDITH ANN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1569 39-3Q-35.10                          1312 OAK ST                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.55                      453.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.70                      532.25 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15802         OTC                       F01         77.12-        0.00         455.13 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15802         OTC                                  444.48-        0.00          10.65 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.07-        0.00           1.58 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    1570 39-3Q-36.0                           T01       227 S THIRTEENTH AVE              LANE JONATHAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.80                      395.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.68                      464.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.31-        0.00         397.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.88-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1571 39-3Q-37.0                           T01       1305 REED ST                      HARDY ERIC BROOKS KRISTY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.34                      353.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.31                      414.65 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.09-        0.00         354.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       346.27-        0.00           8.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1572 39-3Q-37.10                          T01       1309 REED ST                      SVOKOS BILL P                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.47                      362.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.89                      425.36 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 291           OTC                       F01         61.63-        0.00         363.73 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 291           OTC                                  355.22-        0.00           8.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.25-        0.00           1.26 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1573 39-3Q-38.0                           T01       1321 REED ST                      WHEELER STEVEN A & SANDRA K               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.77                      396.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.84                      465.61 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.47-        0.00         398.14 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.83-        0.00           9.31 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.94-        0.00           1.37 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    1574 39-3Q-38.10                          T01       1319 REED ST                      LUBY STEPHAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.55                      392.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.11                      460.66 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         66.75-        0.00         393.91 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  384.70-        0.00           9.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           1.36 
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    1574 39-3Q-38.10                          1319 REED ST                    Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1575 39-3Q-39.0                           T01       1350 REED ST                      TARKANICK TIMOTHY                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.22                      374.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.93                      439.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.63-        0.00         375.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  366.74-        0.00           8.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1576 39-3Q-40.0                           T01       1346 REED ST                      CONLIN RAYMOND F CONLIN DEBRA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.65                      365.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.44                      429.09 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         62.17-        0.00         366.92 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              358.34-        0.00           8.58 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.31-        0.00           1.27 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           0.00 
    1577 39-3Q-41.0                           T01       1340 REED ST                      SKELTON AUDREY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.22                      386.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.01                      453.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.67-        0.00         387.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    378.50-        0.00           9.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1578 39-3Q-42.0                           T01  R    1336 REED ST                      HOUSE DAGMAR K                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.79                      380.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.07                      446.86 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.75-        0.00         382.11 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              373.17-        0.00           8.94 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.62-        0.00           1.32 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    1579 39-3Q-43.0                           T01       1401 OLIVE ST                     TOMPKIN ARTHUR C & SHIRLEY J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.93-        0.00          49.93-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.75-        0.00         337.68-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00         343.55-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00         344.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.62                       50.95-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.95                        0.00 
    1580 39-3Q-44.0                           T01       1403 OLIVE ST                     TILGHMAN CAPRI E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.71                      287.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.92                      337.63 
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    1580 39-3Q-44.0                           1403 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.92-        0.00         288.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.96-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1581 39-3Q-45.0                           T01       1405 OLIVE ST                     HEPPENSTALL KORRINE M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.19                      314.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.52                      368.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.43-        0.00         315.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    307.91-        0.00           7.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1582 39-3Q-46.0                           T01       1407 OLIVE ST                     MOORE EDWARD A & DAWN M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.23                      276.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.93                      324.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.97-        0.00         277.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    270.71-        0.00           6.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1583 39-3Q-47.0                           T01       1409 OLIVE ST                     SANBORN PATRICIA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.16                      291.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.52                      341.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.51-        0.00         292.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.34-        0.00           6.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1584 39-3Q-48.0                           T01       1411 OLIVE ST                     DRAKELY MARK & KAREN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.65                      291.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.60                      342.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.58-        0.00         292.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.82-        0.00           6.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00           1.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1585 39-3Q-49.0                           T01       1413 OLIVE ST                     COOPER KEITH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.94                      283.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.27                      333.21 
    1586 39-3Q-50.0                           T01       1415 OLIVE ST                     CANDELARIO KATHY J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.65                      291.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.60                      342.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.58-        0.00         292.67 
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    1586 39-3Q-50.0                           1415 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  285.82-        0.00           6.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00           1.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1587 39-3Q-51.0                           T01       1417 OLIVE ST                     ZAZO ROBERT L & MARGARET E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.78                      325.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.53                      382.31 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.40-        0.00         326.91 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              319.26-        0.00           7.65 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.52-        0.00           1.13 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1588 39-3Q-52.0                           T01       1416 OLIVE ST                     SWARNER JOHN C 111 & PATRICIA L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.27                      278.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.28                      326.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.32-        0.00         279.23 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.70-        0.00           6.53 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1589 39-3Q-53.0                           T01       1414 OLIVE ST                     BENNETT MARTIN C HALLMAN JAMIE L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.93                      317.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.16                      373.09 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 153461        OTC                       F01         54.06-        0.00         319.03 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 153461        OTC                                  311.57-        0.00           7.46 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           1.10 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1590 39-3Q-54.0                           T01  R    1408 OLIVE ST                     ABI-RICHA SAMIRA & FARIST                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.45                      354.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.50                      415.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.27-        0.00         355.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  347.36-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1591 39-3Q-55.0-E                         T01       1400 OLIVE ST                     OLIVE STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1592 39-3Q-56.0                           T01       1401 STIRLING ST                  RENNER MELISSA K RENNER ROBERT ALLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.74                      261.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.41                      307.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.50-        0.00         262.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       256.51-        0.00           6.14 
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    1592 39-3Q-56.0                           1401 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1593 39-3Q-57.0                           T01       1403 STIRLING ST                  CARPENTER EVERETT C JR & KIMBERLY A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.35                      285.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.51                      334.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.52-        0.00         286.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  279.64-        0.00           6.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1594 39-3Q-58.0                           T01       1405 STIRLING ST                  SOLITARIO JOSEPH M & PAMELA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       339.85                      339.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.97                      398.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.79-        0.00         341.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       333.05-        0.00           7.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1595 39-3Q-59.0                           T01       1411 STIRLING ST                  HICKMAN JANE M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.72                      255.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.37                      300.09 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         43.48-        0.00         256.61 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  250.61-        0.00           6.00 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.11-        0.00           0.89 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1596 39-3Q-60.0                           T01       1413 STIRLING ST                  KEECH THOMAS N & LINDA S                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.26                      337.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.52                      395.78 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.35-        0.00         338.43 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              330.51-        0.00           7.92 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           1.17 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
    1597 39-3Q-61.0                           T01       1415 STIRLING ST                  CARTAGENA JOSE M & ZENEIDA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.84                      287.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.94                      337.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.94-        0.00         288.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  282.08-        0.00           6.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.76-        0.00           0.00 
    1598 39-3Q-62.0                           T01       1419 STIRLING ST                  GINTER LILLIAN C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       212.67                      212.67 
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    1598 39-3Q-62.0                           1419 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.90                      249.57 
    1599 39-3Q-63.0                           T01       1418 STIRLING ST                  WANNER HEATHER OLES                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.05                      274.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.55                      321.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.60-        0.00         275.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.57-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1600 39-3Q-63.10                          T01       1420 STIRLING ST                  BOYER TAMARA & JUSTIN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.83                      367.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.82                      431.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         62.55-        0.00         369.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       360.47-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1601 39-3Q-64.0                           T01  R    1416 STIRLING ST                  KUCH FRANK & DORIS L                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.35                      272.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.26                      319.61 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995004                                  F01         47.26-        0.00         272.35 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995004                                             272.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1602 39-3Q-65.0                           T01       1414 STIRLING ST                  BERNSTEIN SIDNEY MISSIMER CRYSTAL         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.71                      314.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.61                      369.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.51-        0.00         315.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    308.42-        0.00           7.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1603 39-3Q-66.0                           T01       1412 STIRLING ST                  DODSON DAWN DODSON MAURICE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.47                      300.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.13                      352.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.09-        0.00         301.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.46-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1604 39-3Q-67.0                           T01  R    1410 STIRLING ST                  HENSON ROBERT J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.84                      273.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.51                      321.35 
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    1605 39-3Q-68.0                           T01       1408 STIRLING ST                  CASTILLO GUILLERMO BARRETT ETTA M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.12                      265.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.00                      311.12 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.08-        0.00         266.04 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.82-        0.00           6.22 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.92 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1606 39-3Q-69.0                           T01       1406 STIRLING ST                  HERRERA SAUL                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.63                      273.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.48                      321.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.53-        0.00         274.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.16-        0.00           6.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1607 39-3Q-70.0                           T01       1404 STIRLING ST                  COMPTON CHRISTOPHER A COMPTON HEATH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.51                      354.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.51                      416.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.28-        0.00         355.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       347.42-        0.00           8.32 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1608 39-3Q-71.0                           T01       1402 STIRLING ST                  CARINCI LAWRENCE J & DOROTHY M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.82                      266.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.30                      313.12 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1353          OTC                       F01         45.38-        0.00         267.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1353          OTC                                  261.48-        0.00           6.26 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.34-        0.00           0.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1609 39-3Q-72.0                           T01       1400 STIRLING ST                  WILKINSON THOMAS A & LINDA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.34                      279.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.47                      327.81 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.50-        0.00         280.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              273.75-        0.00           6.56 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.97 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1610 39-3Q-73.0                           T01       1401 WALNUT ST                    SNYDER MYLES G & JO ANN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.33                      361.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.69                      424.02 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.44-        0.00         362.58 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              354.10-        0.00           8.48 
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    1610 39-3Q-73.0                           1401 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.23-        0.00           1.25 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1611 39-3Q-74.0                           T01       1403 WALNUT ST                    DECKER JEREMIAH J & DENISE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.33                      325.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.45                      381.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.32-        0.00         326.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    318.82-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1612 39-3Q-75.0                           T01       1405 WALNUT ST                    PATTON DEBORAH  A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.30                      289.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.20                      339.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.20-        0.00         290.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    283.51-        0.00           6.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1613 39-3Q-76.0                           T01       1407 WALNUT ST                    REYMOS PATRICIA ANN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.70                      311.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.08                      365.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.99-        0.00         312.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    305.47-        0.00           7.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1614 39-3Q-77.0                           T01       1409 WALNUT ST                    SEAGER BRUCE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.68                      289.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.26                      339.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.25-        0.00         290.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       283.89-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1615 39-3Q-78.0                           T01       1411 WALNUT ST                    BRUNO MARY                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.22                      287.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.84                      337.06 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 303475        OTC                       F01         49.84-        0.00         287.22 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 303475        OTC                                  287.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1616 39-3Q-79.0                           T01       1408 WALNUT ST                    POINTEK STANLEY G & MARY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1073          OTC                       F01         58.57-        0.00          58.57-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1073          OTC                                  337.60-        0.00         396.17-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00         403.06-
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    1616 39-3Q-79.0                           1408 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00         404.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.49                       59.77-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.77                        0.00 
    1617 39-3Q-80.0                           T01       1406 WALNUT ST                    BUPP DAVID O JR BUPP JANIE L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.14                      270.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.87                      317.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.93-        0.00         271.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.74-        0.00           6.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    1618 39-3Q-81.0                           T01       1404 WALNUT ST                    LUCAS SARAH M LUCAS RYAN G                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.75                      338.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.78                      397.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.61-        0.00         339.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       331.97-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1619 39-3Q-82.0                           T01       1400 WALNUT ST                    SOLON MAUREEN CHESSA ANGELA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.25                      406.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.49                      476.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.09-        0.00         407.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  398.12-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1620 39-3Q-83.0                           T01       203 FOURTEENTH AVE                SEGARRA MARTIN SEGARRA CELENIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.25                      298.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.75                      350.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.72-        0.00         299.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.28-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1621 39-3Q-84.0                           T01       1403 OAK ST                       MAPP HARRY III MAPP JENNIFER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.37                      302.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.46                      354.83 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.41-        0.00         303.42 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       296.32-        0.00           7.10 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1622 39-3Q-85.0                           T01       1405 OAK ST                       MATTSON SAMUEL E JR & KIMBERLY M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1622 39-3Q-85.0                           1405 OAK ST                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.52                      355.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.69                      417.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.46-        0.00         356.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    348.41-        0.00           8.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1623 39-3Q-86.0                           T01       1407 OAK ST                       ALVAREZ MARISOL JARILLO-CHAVEZ ALFO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.49                      297.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.62                      349.11 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.59-        0.00         298.52 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              291.54-        0.00           6.98 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           1.03 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    1624 39-3Q-87.0                           T01       1409 OAK ST                       GILLEM CHARLES P & TRACY M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.37                      303.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.64                      356.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.59-        0.00         304.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       297.30-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1625 39-3Q-88.0                           T01       1408 OAK ST                       HALL JUDITH A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.69                      356.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.89                      418.58 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.89-        0.00         356.69 
  05/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              356.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1626 39-3Q-89.0                           T01  R    1404 OAK ST                       CARABIO MARIA P CARABIO RAUL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.93                      367.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.84                      431.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.56-        0.00         369.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  360.57-        0.00           8.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1627 39-3Q-90.0                           T01       1400 OAK ST                       LUPACCKINO ERIC LUPACCKINO JESSICA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
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    1628 39-3Q-91.0                           T01       1400 REED ST                      SEMPLE WAYNE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.37                      388.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.39                      455.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.04-        0.00         389.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    380.60-        0.00           9.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.77-        0.00           0.00 
    1629 39-3Q-93.0                           T01       1401 REED ST                      BARDSLEY RYAN & MYISHA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.23                      377.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.45                      442.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.14-        0.00         378.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    369.69-        0.00           8.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1630 39-3Q-94.0                           T01       1405 REED ST                      KUHN TIMOTHY P KUHN LAURA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.28                      417.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.40                      489.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.96-        0.00         418.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    408.93-        0.00           9.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1631 39-3Q-95.0                           T01       1306 REED ST                      WALKER TERRY P & MARY DIANE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.37                      401.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.64                      471.01 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.25-        0.00         402.76 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.34-        0.00           9.42 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00           1.39 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1632 39-3R-1.0                            T01       1413 WALNUT ST                    KURPIEL THADDEUS & ELAINE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.51                      366.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.59                      430.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.32-        0.00         367.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.18-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1633 39-3R-2.0                            T01       1415 WALNUT ST                    PATTERSON FREDERICK M & HAZEL M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.06                      340.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.00                      399.06 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.82-        0.00         341.24 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              333.26-        0.00           7.98 
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    1633 39-3R-2.0                            1415 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.80-        0.00           1.18 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1634 39-3R-3.0                            T01       1410 WALNUT ST                    GUAZHCO LUIS ALBERTO                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.27                      330.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.31                      387.58 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.17-        0.00         331.41 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              323.66-        0.00           7.75 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.61-        0.00           1.14 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1635 39-3R-4.0                            T01       1412 WALNUT ST                    PETERSON MATTHEW M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.89                      327.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.89                      384.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.75-        0.00         329.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  321.33-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1636 39-3R-5.0                            T01       1414 WALNUT ST                    CHRUPCALA PATRICIA                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.02                      351.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.91                      411.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.69-        0.00         352.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    344.00-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1637 39-3R-6.0                            T01  R    1417 OAK ST                       OLESZEK WILLIAM P JR & ANGELA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.74                      312.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.26                      367.00 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2482          OTC                       F01         53.17-        0.00         313.83 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2482          OTC                                  306.49-        0.00           7.34 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           1.09 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1638 39-3R-7.0                            T01       1415 OAK ST                       POFF RICHARD G & MARTHA K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.64                      312.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.25                      366.89 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5035          OTC                       F01         53.16-        0.00         313.73 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5035          OTC                                  306.39-        0.00           7.34 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           1.09 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1639 39-3R-8.0                            T01       1413 OAK ST                       JONES JOHN E & PHYLLIS R                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.55                      353.55 
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    1639 39-3R-8.0                            1413 OAK ST                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.34                      414.89 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         60.11-        0.00         354.78 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              346.48-        0.00           8.30 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           1.23 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1640 39-3R-9.0                            T01       1411 OAK ST                       WALUS JOSEPH & YOLANDS                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.06                      327.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.75                      383.81 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2131          OTC                       F01         55.61-        0.00         328.20 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2131          OTC                                  320.52-        0.00           7.68 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           1.14 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1641 39-3R-10.0                           T01       1410 OAK ST                       NOLAN TIMOTHY J NOLAN VIRGINIA A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.00-        0.00          65.00-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              374.60-        0.00         439.60-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.65-        0.00         447.25-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00         448.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.25                       66.32-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.32                        0.00 
    1642 39-3R-11.0                           T01       1412 OAK ST                       FLYNN MARTIN & HAZEL N                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.83                      357.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.09                      419.92 
    1643 39-3R-12.0                           T01       1414 OAK ST                       MCGUIRK BIRAN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.73                      319.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.48                      375.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.37-        0.00         320.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.34-        0.00           7.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1644 39-3R-13.0                           T01       1411 REED ST                      PURDY EMILY CEPEDA LUCAS                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.48                      379.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.84                      445.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.52-        0.00         380.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.89-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00           0.00 
    1645 39-3R-13.10                          T01       REED ST                           TRIONFETTI ROBERT J & LINDA J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       109.62                      109.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.02                      128.64 
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    1645 39-3R-13.10                          REED ST                         Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.64-        0.00         110.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              107.43-        0.00           2.57 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.19-        0.00           0.38 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1646 39-3R-13.20                          T01       1409 REED ST                      SIMIONE CHRISTOPHER J & BARBARA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.78                      373.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.85                      438.63 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         63.56-        0.00         375.07 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  366.30-        0.00           8.77 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           1.29 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    1647 39-3R-14.0                           T01       1400 REED ST                      SEMPLE WAYNE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.71                        8.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.51                       10.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          1.48-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                      8.54-        0.00           0.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.17-        0.00           0.00 
    1648 39-3R-14.10                          T01       REED ST                           COYLE SUSAN C HELM JOHN R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        99.69                       99.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.30                      116.99 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3959610       OTC                       F01         16.95-        0.00         100.04 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3959610       OTC                                   97.70-        0.00           2.34 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.99-        0.00           0.35 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1649 39-3R-15.0                           T01       REED ST                           COYLE SUSAN C HELM JOHN R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       122.41                      122.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.24                      143.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         20.82-        0.00         122.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    119.96-        0.00           2.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.42-        0.00           2.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1650 39-3R-16.0                           T01       1418 REED ST                      LESNIAK PATRICK & LAUREN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.89                      327.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.89                      384.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.75-        0.00         329.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    321.33-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           0.00 
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    1651 39-3R-17.0                           T01       1420 REED ST                      VANSANT JAMES R & CAROLYN M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.16                      375.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.09                      440.25 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.78-        0.00         376.47 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              367.66-        0.00           8.81 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           1.31 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1652 39-3R-17.10                          T01       1441 ROBIN RD                     WHITE MICHAEL R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.27                      416.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.23                      488.50 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2318          OTC                       F01         70.79-        0.00         417.71 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2318          OTC                                  407.94-        0.00           9.77 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           1.44 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1653 39-3R-18.0                           T01       1500 OLIVE ST                     STELLATO SCOTT G & DAWN M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.25                      333.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.82                      391.07 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.67-        0.00         334.40 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       326.58-        0.00           7.82 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.67 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1654 39-3R-19.0                           T01       1502 OLIVE ST                     ERICKSON ROBERT N & BETTE L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.23                      327.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.78                      384.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.64-        0.00         328.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  320.69-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1655 39-3R-20.0                           T01       1504 OLIVE ST                     SHOPA DAKOTA S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.26                      312.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.18                      366.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.10-        0.00         313.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    306.01-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1656 39-3R-21.0                           T01       1506 OLIVE ST                     STRINGER THERESA A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.62                      305.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.97-        0.00         306.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       299.51-        0.00           7.17 
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    1656 39-3R-21.0                           1506 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1657 39-3R-22.0                           T01       1508 OLIVE ST                     BANTA DIEGO                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.20                      327.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.77                      383.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.63-        0.00         328.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       320.66-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           0.00 
    1658 39-3R-23.0                           T01       1510 OLIVE ST                     GUERRERA SAMUEL S STEPHANAWICH CLAU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.82                      302.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.54                      355.36 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.49-        0.00         303.87 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              296.76-        0.00           7.11 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.06-        0.00           1.05 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1659 39-3R-24.0                           T01  R    1514 1516 OLIVE ST                GOOD SAMARITAN SERVICES GOOD SAMARI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.23                      402.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.79                      472.02 
    1660 39-3R-24.0-E                         T01       1514-1516 OLIVE ST                GOOD SAMARITAN SERVICES                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1661 39-3R-24.10                          T01  R    1512 OLIVE ST                     AMANN KEITH P & KATE J                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       204.02                      204.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        35.40                      239.42 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         34.69-        0.00         204.73 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              199.94-        0.00           4.79 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.08-        0.00           0.71 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.71-        0.00           0.00 
    1662 39-3R-25.0                           T01       1519 STIRLING ST                  ARIAS MARJORIE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.04                      283.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.11                      332.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.13-        0.00         284.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.38-        0.00           6.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.66-        0.00           0.00 
    1663 39-3R-26.0                           T01       1517 STIRLING ST                  KRYKEW MATTHEW S & SARAH M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1663 39-3R-26.0                           1517 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.84                      285.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.60                      335.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.61-        0.00         286.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    280.12-        0.00           6.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           0.00 
    1664 39-3R-27.0                           T01       1515 STIRLING ST                  WALSH MICHAEL S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.62                      282.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.04                      331.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.06-        0.00         283.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  276.97-        0.00           6.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.65-        0.00           0.00 
    1665 39-3R-28.0                           T01       1513 STIRLING ST                  PRINCE RICHARD J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.51                      316.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.92                      371.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.82-        0.00         317.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.18-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1666 39-3R-29.0                           T01       1511 STIRLING ST                  SKONICZIN RICHARD J & JUDITH A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.22                      311.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.00                      365.22 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6255          OTC                       F01         52.92-        0.00         312.30 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6255          OTC                                  305.00-        0.00           7.30 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           1.08 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1667 39-3R-30.0                           T01       1509 STIRLING ST                  WALLACE TIMOTHY E & LORELY S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.14                      307.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.29                      360.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.22-        0.00         308.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    301.00-        0.00           7.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1668 39-3R-31.0                           T01       1507 STIRLING ST                  WOOD DOLORES A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.87                      347.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.36                      408.23 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.16-        0.00         349.07 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              340.91-        0.00           8.16 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.96-        0.00           1.20 
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    1668 39-3R-31.0                           1507 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1669 39-3R-32.0                           T01       1505 STIRLING ST                  HARDY DAVID O & MARJORIE T                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.47                      315.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.74                      370.21 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.65-        0.00         316.56 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.16-        0.00           7.40 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1670 39-3R-33.0                           T01       1503 STIRLING ST                  SKILES STEVEN A & CYNTHIA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.00                      319.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.35                      374.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         54.24-        0.00         320.11 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       312.62-        0.00           7.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1671 39-3R-34.0                           T01       1501 STIRLING ST                  RICE ROBERT A & ELEANOR J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.99                      326.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.74                      383.73 
    1672 39-3R-35.0                           T01       1500 STIRLING ST                  BINNS THERESA A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.32                      357.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.00                      419.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.76-        0.00         358.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    350.17-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1673 39-3R-36.0                           T01       1502 STIRLING ST                  TAYLOR TIMOTHY R JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.34                      291.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.55                      341.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.54-        0.00         292.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.51-        0.00           6.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1674 39-3R-37.0                           T01       1504 STIRLING ST                  SMALLEY DONNA H                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.98                      300.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.22                      353.20 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 13031         OTC                       F01         51.18-        0.00         302.02 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 13031         OTC                                  294.96-        0.00           7.06 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.02-        0.00           1.04 
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    1674 39-3R-37.0                           1504 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    1675 39-3R-38.0                           T01       1506 STIRLING ST                  HUBER MARY ELIZABETH                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.25                      310.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.83                      364.08 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.76-        0.00         311.32 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              304.04-        0.00           7.28 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.07 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1676 39-3R-39.0                           T01       1508 STIRLING ST                  RAINESS GARY M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.36                      313.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.37                      367.73 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         53.29-        0.00         314.44 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              307.09-        0.00           7.35 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.27-        0.00           1.08 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1677 39-3R-40.0                           T01       1510 STIRLING ST                  PERRY DENNIS K & KIMBERLY L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.98                      324.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.39                      381.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.26-        0.00         326.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    318.48-        0.00           7.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1678 39-3R-41.0                           T01  R    1512 STIRLING ST                  GUERRERA JOHN A MCCOMSEY DARYL SHAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.43                      249.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.28                      292.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.42-        0.00         250.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       244.44-        0.00           5.85 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.99 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1679 39-3R-42.0                           T01       1516 STIRLING ST                  EULER BRENDA LEE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.07                      320.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.54                      375.61 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 522           OTC                       F01         54.43-        0.00         321.18 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 522           OTC                                  313.67-        0.00           7.51 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.40-        0.00           1.11 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1680 39-3R-43.0                           T01       1518 STIRLING ST                  LUMINELLA JOHN & MARTHA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.99                      327.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.91                      384.90 
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    1680 39-3R-43.0                           1518 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6445          OTC                       F01         55.77-        0.00         329.13 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6445          OTC                                  321.43-        0.00           7.70 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           1.14 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    1681 39-3R-44.0                           T01       1521 WALNUT ST                    JOHNSON ARCALE E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.56                      320.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.62                      376.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.51-        0.00         321.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.15-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1682 39-3R-45.0                           T01       1519 WALNUT ST                    REILLY EUGENE F & MARY AGNES              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.02                      325.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.39                      381.41 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.26-        0.00         326.15 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              318.52-        0.00           7.63 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.50-        0.00           1.13 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1683 39-3R-46.0                           T01       1517 WALNUT ST                    VILJOEN PHILIPPUS R VILJOEN TEREZ J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.99                      291.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.66                      342.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.65-        0.00         293.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    286.15-        0.00           6.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00           0.00 
    1684 39-3R-47.0                           T01       1515 WALNUT ST                    CALLE ALVARO L CALLE BLANCA I IDROV       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.52                      295.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.28                      346.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.25-        0.00         296.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.61-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1685 39-3R-48.0                           T01       1513 WALNUT ST                    KESSLER DENNIS L & THERESA M KIRBY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.70                      299.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.00                      351.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.96-        0.00         300.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  293.71-        0.00           7.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           0.00 
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    1686 39-3R-49.0                           T01       1507 WALNUT ST                    COLLINS JAMIE T                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.29                      286.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.67                      335.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.68-        0.00         287.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    280.56-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.73-        0.00           0.00 
    1687 39-3R-50.0                           T01       1505 WALNUT ST                    GULDAN JOHANNA D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.93                      280.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.74                      329.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.77-        0.00         281.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    275.31-        0.00           6.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.00 
    1688 39-3R-51.0                           T01       1503 WALNUT ST                    SEYMOUR CHARLES & DORIS ANNE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.89                      302.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.55                      355.44 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.50-        0.00         303.94 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              296.83-        0.00           7.11 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.06-        0.00           1.05 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1689 39-3R-52.0                           T01       1501 WALNUT ST                    CHARLES DIANA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.73                      356.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.90                      418.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.66-        0.00         357.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.60-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1690 39-3R-53.0                           T01  R    1500 WALNUT ST                    THORNTON SCOTT A THORNTON LORI A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.49                      457.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.38                      536.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.79-        0.00         459.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    448.34-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1691 39-3R-54.0                           T01       1504 WALNUT ST                    ROMANELLI ALFONSO J & LINDA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.14                      357.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.97                      419.11 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.73-        0.00         358.38 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              350.00-        0.00           8.38 
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    1691 39-3R-54.0                           1504 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           1.24 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1692 39-3R-55.0                           T01       1508 WALNUT ST                    TAPSCOTT DOUGLAS A TAPSCOTT KIM L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.37                      327.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.80                      384.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.67-        0.00         328.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    320.82-        0.00           7.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.55-        0.00           0.00 
    1693 39-3R-56.0                           T01       1510 WALNUT ST                    ZOOK HENRY A & HONORA A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5295          otc                       F01         56.42-        0.00          56.42-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5295          otc                                  325.16-        0.00         381.58-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.64-        0.00         388.22-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00         389.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.80                       57.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.57                        0.00 
    1694 39-3R-57.0                           T01       1512 WALNUT ST                    FARNUM TONIA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       193.13                      193.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.51                      226.64 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         32.84-        0.00         193.80 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              189.27-        0.00           4.53 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.86-        0.00           0.67 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1695 39-3R-58.0                           T01       1514 WALNUT ST                    ROSS EDGAR SMITH JOSEPHINE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.98                      298.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.88                      350.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.84-        0.00         300.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    293.00-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1696 39-3R-59.0                           T01       1518 WALNUT ST                    OMALLEY PETER J & DEBORAH D               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.22                      299.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.92                      351.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.88-        0.00         300.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    293.24-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1697 39-3R-60.0                           T01       1520 WALNUT ST                    RUSCIO ANTHONY & DOROTHY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.28                      319.28 
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    1697 39-3R-60.0                           1520 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.40                      374.68 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5906          OTC                       F01         54.30-        0.00         320.38 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5906          OTC                                  312.89-        0.00           7.49 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           1.10 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1698 39-3R-61.0                           T01       1517 OAK ST                       COPELAND JEFFREY C & BRITNEY K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.58                      268.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.60                      315.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.67-        0.00         269.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    263.21-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.00 
    1699 39-3R-62.0                           T01       1515 OAK ST                       COPELAND JEFFREY C & BRITNEY K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        97.69                       97.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.95                      114.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         16.61-        0.00          98.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     95.74-        0.00           2.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.34-        0.00           1.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1700 39-3R-63.0                           T01       1511 OAK ST                       HOLMES DINA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.59                      318.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.28                      373.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.17-        0.00         319.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    312.22-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.37-        0.00           0.00 
    1701 39-3R-64.0                           T01       1509 OAK ST                       KELLY DOLORES A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         47.17-        0.00          47.17-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  271.82-        0.00         318.99-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.55-        0.00         324.54-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00         325.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.37                       48.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.13                        0.00 
    1702 39-3R-65.0                           T01       1507 OAK ST                       ARASIN S DENNIS                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.03                      304.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.75                      356.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.69-        0.00         305.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    297.95-        0.00           7.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           0.00 
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    1703 39-3R-66.0                           T01       1505 OAK ST                       SCHMIDT KENNETH B                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.38                      306.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.16                      359.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.10-        0.00         307.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.25-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1704 39-3R-67.0                           T01       1503 OAK ST                       ALBEE SCOTT J ALBEE SCOTT J JR            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.76                      293.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.97                      344.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.96-        0.00         294.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  287.88-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    1705 39-3R-68.0                           T01       1501 OAK ST                       TRAVIS KATHLEEN M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.80                      297.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.67                      349.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.64-        0.00         298.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    291.84-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1706 39-3R-69.0                           T01       1500 OAK ST                       JORDAN GAEA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.71                      338.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.77                      397.48 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         57.59-        0.00         339.89 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              331.94-        0.00           7.95 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.77-        0.00           1.18 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1707 39-3R-70.0                           T01       1502 OAK ST                       ESPOSITO DENNIS J & KATHLEEN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.49                      322.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.96                      378.45 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.84-        0.00         323.61 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              316.04-        0.00           7.57 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.45-        0.00           1.12 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1708 39-3R-71.0                           T01       1504 OAK ST                       PURCELL JEFFREY E PURCELL EVA P           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       369.56                      369.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.12                      433.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.84-        0.00         370.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    362.17-        0.00           8.67 
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    1708 39-3R-71.0                           1504 OAK ST                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1709 39-3R-72.0                           T01       1510 OAK ST                       KOPF STEVEN J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.18                      308.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.47                      361.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.40-        0.00         309.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  302.02-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1710 39-3R-73.0                           T01       1512 OAK ST                       DAWSON JANE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       369.45                      369.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.10                      433.55 
  06/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2842          OTC                       F01         64.10-        0.00         369.45 
  06/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2842          OTC                                  369.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1711 39-3R-74.0                           T01       1514 OAK ST                       NARANJO EDGAR                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.43                      372.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.62                      437.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.33-        0.00         373.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  364.98-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1712 39-3R-75.0                           T01       1509 REED ST                      HEYDT EUGENE C & JUDITH A REVOCABLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.16                      365.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.36                      428.52 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         62.09-        0.00         366.43 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              357.86-        0.00           8.57 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.30-        0.00           1.27 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           0.00 
    1713 39-3R-75.10                          T01       1521 REED ST                      DUSEWICZ RICHARD A & CHRISTINE D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.86                      414.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.98                      486.84 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80116613      OTC                       F01         70.54-        0.00         416.30 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80116613      OTC                                  406.56-        0.00           9.74 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           1.44 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1714 39-3R-76.0                           T01       1505 REED ST                      CIACCIA PAUL J & CATHERINE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.85                      388.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.47                      456.32 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.12-        0.00         390.20 
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    1714 39-3R-76.0                           1505 REED ST                    Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              381.07-        0.00           9.13 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           1.35 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1715 39-3R-76.10                          T01       1503 REED ST                      SMITH ANDREW B SMITH ELIZABETH M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.64                      314.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.59                      369.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.50-        0.00         315.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       308.35-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
    5257 39-3R-76.10-E                        T01       1503 REED ST                      SLOBEN MARK & RACHELE A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1716 39-3R-77.0                           T01  R    1501 REED ST                      TRIONFETTI ROBERT J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.57                      373.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.82                      438.39 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.52-        0.00         374.87 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              366.10-        0.00           8.77 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00           1.30 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1717 39-3R-78.0                           T01       1500 REED ST                      KIRYLYCK JOHN ANDREW KIRYLYCK NICHO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.26                      299.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.92                      351.18 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2480          OTC                       F01         50.89-        0.00         300.29 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2480          OTC                                  293.27-        0.00           7.02 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           1.03 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    1718 39-3R-79.0                           T01  R    1502 REED ST                      SANGSTER NATHANIEL SANGSTER AYANNA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.26                      337.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.52                      395.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.35-        0.00         338.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    330.51-        0.00           7.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1719 39-3R-80.0                           T01       1504 REED ST                      THOMAS DWAIN & CAROLE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.36                      372.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.61                      436.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.32-        0.00         373.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  364.91-        0.00           8.74 
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    1719 39-3R-80.0                           1504 REED ST                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           0.00 
    1720 39-3R-81.0                           T01       1506 REED ST                      PYLE FRANCIS MARTIN & STEPHANIE K         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.30                      340.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.05                      399.35 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2562          OTC                       F01         57.87-        0.00         341.48 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2562          OTC                                  333.49-        0.00           7.99 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           1.18 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1721 39-3R-82.0                           T01       1510 REED ST                      NIEVES RAUL VAZQUEZ                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.93                      368.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.01                      432.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.73-        0.00         370.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    361.55-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1722 39-3R-82.10                          T01       1514 REED ST                      SKONICZIN HENRY A & ANNA E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.76                      356.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.90                      418.66 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2046          OTC                       F01         60.67-        0.00         357.99 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2046          OTC                                  349.62-        0.00           8.37 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           1.23 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1723 39-3R-85.0                           T01       1600 OLIVE ST                     COSZELLA VICTORIA A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.26                      348.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.43                      408.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.23-        0.00         349.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.29-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.97-        0.00           0.00 
    1724 39-3R-86.0                           T01       1602 OLIVE ST                     BONSALL THOMAS L & ELIZABETH M REVO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.70                      298.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.83                      350.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 269           OTC                       F01         50.79-        0.00         299.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 269           OTC                                  292.73-        0.00           7.01 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           1.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    1725 39-3R-87.0                           T01       1604 OLIVE ST                     SWARTZ NATHANIEL J HOLLENBACH KAYLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.90                      330.90 
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    1725 39-3R-87.0                           1604 OLIVE ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.41                      388.31 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.26-        0.00         332.05 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              324.28-        0.00           7.77 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.62-        0.00           1.15 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1726 39-3R-88.0                           T01       1606 OLIVE ST                     LEAMAN DAVID W                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.32                      334.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.01                      392.33 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.85-        0.00         335.48 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              327.63-        0.00           7.85 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00           1.16 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1727 39-3R-89.0                           T01       1608 OLIVE ST                     GRAYBILL PAUL D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.09                      302.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.42                      354.51 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.37-        0.00         303.14 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              296.05-        0.00           7.09 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           1.05 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1728 39-3R-90.0                           T01       1610 OLIVE ST                     BULJEVICH LADISLAO LATTANZI MARIA V       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.94                      358.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.28                      421.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.04-        0.00         360.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    351.76-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1729 39-3R-91.0                           T01       1612 OLIVE ST                     KOPANSKI CHRISTOPHER M BRADLEY DENI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.94-        0.00          54.94-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              316.62-        0.00         371.56-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.46-        0.00         378.02-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00         379.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.08                       56.06-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.06                        0.00 
    1730 39-3R-92.0                           T01       1614 OLIVE ST                     LOVINFOSSE JOSEPH A JR & OKSANA L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.85-        0.00          52.85-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              304.62-        0.00         357.47-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00         363.69-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00         364.77-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.84                       53.93-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.93                        0.00 
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    1731 39-3R-93.0                           T01       40 SEVENTEENTH AVE                NAFE LARRY T                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.89                      317.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.16                      373.05 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.06-        0.00         318.99 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              311.53-        0.00           7.46 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           1.10 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1732 39-3R-94.0                           T01       38 SEVENTEENTH AVE                MARINA RITA G                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.91                      407.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.78                      478.69 
    1733 39-3R-95.0                           T01       50 S SIXTEENTH AVE                MILSTEAD ROBERT L & GLENDA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.51                      290.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.41                      340.92 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.40-        0.00         291.52 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       284.70-        0.00           6.82 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.81 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1734 39-3R-96.0                           T01       4 S SIXTEENTH AVE                 SWOPE BETSY M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.24                      281.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.80                      330.04 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3171          OTC                       F01         47.82-        0.00         282.22 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3171          OTC                                  275.62-        0.00           6.60 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.98 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1735 39-3R-97.0                           T01       6 S SIXTEENTH AVE                 HAMER DEBORAH MORRIS JEANNE P ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.90                      283.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.26                      333.16 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.28-        0.00         284.88 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              278.22-        0.00           6.66 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.98 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1736 39-3R-98.0                           T01       51 S SIXTEENTH AVE                BRUMIT BRIAN BRUMIT WENDY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.82                      290.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.46                      341.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.45-        0.00         291.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.00-        0.00           6.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           0.00 
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    1737 39-3R-99.0                           T01       53 S SIXTEENTH AVE                MOORE ROBERT F LONG JUDITH LEE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.31                      293.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.20 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.88-        0.00         294.32 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.44-        0.00           6.88 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           1.01 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1738 39-3R-100.0                          T01       55 SIXTEENTH AVE                  POE GERED S & JENNIFER B                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.19                      299.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.91                      351.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.87-        0.00         300.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  293.21-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1739 39-3R-101.0                          T01       42 SEVENTEENTH AVE                DIPIETRANTONIO DARLENE J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.21                      381.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.14                      447.35 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 285           OTC                       F01         64.81-        0.00         382.54 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 285           OTC                                  373.59-        0.00           8.95 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.62-        0.00           1.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1740 39-3R-102.0                          T01       46 SEVENTEENTH AVE                WEBSTER JEFFREY D & NICOLE R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.24                      318.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.22                      373.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.11-        0.00         319.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  311.88-        0.00           7.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           0.00 
    1741 39-3R-103.0                          T01       48 SEVENTEENTH AVE                DUKE MATTHEW D & KIMBERLY S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.67                      325.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.51                      382.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.38-        0.00         326.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    319.16-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1742 39-3R-104.0                          T01       WALNUT ST                         OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY RECTORY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       109.31                      109.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.97                      128.28 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.59-        0.00         109.69 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              107.12-        0.00           2.57 
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    1742 39-3R-104.0                          WALNUT ST                       Continued                                             
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.19-        0.00           0.38 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00           0.00 
    1743 39-3R-105.0                          T01       91 S SIXTEENTH AVE                GRILLO ANTHONY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.23                      365.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.37                      428.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         62.10-        0.00         366.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       357.93-        0.00           8.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1744 39-3R-106.0                          T01       93 S SIXTEENTH AVE                MIELE NICHOLAS A JR & DEBORAH J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.52                      356.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.86                      418.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.62-        0.00         357.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.39-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1745 39-3R-107.0                          T01       95 S SIXTEENTH AVE                MILLER KATE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.35                      334.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.01                      392.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         56.85-        0.00         335.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  327.66-        0.00           7.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1746 39-3R-108.0                          T01       60 SEVENTEENTH AVE                DISCIULLO LOUIS D & JEANETTE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.69-        0.00          54.69-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              315.23-        0.00         369.92-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00         376.35-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00         377.47-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.66                       55.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.81                        0.00 
    1747 39-3R-108.10                         T01       1630 WALNUT ST                    GREGOR JEFFREY D & JEANMARIE P            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.54                      399.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.32                      468.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.93-        0.00         400.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       391.55-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    1748 39-3R-109.0                          T01       80 SEVENTEENTH AVE                OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY CHURCH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       514.79                      514.79 
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    1748 39-3R-109.0                          80 SEVENTEENTH AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.32                      604.11 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.54-        0.00         516.57 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              504.49-        0.00          12.08 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.30-        0.00           1.78 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1749 39-3R-109.0-E                        T01       80 SEVENTEENTH AVE                OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY CHURCH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1750 39-3R-110.0                          T01       1600 OAK ST                       HALL MARTIN J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.04                      310.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.80                      363.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.72-        0.00         311.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.84-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1751 39-3R-111.0                          T01       1602 OAK ST                       REYNOLDS BARCLAY YATES B SUSAN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.93                      439.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.33                      516.26 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.80-        0.00         441.46 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              431.13-        0.00          10.33 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.80-        0.00           1.53 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1752 39-3R-112.0                          T01       1652 OAK ST                       ALBERT SARA R                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.86                      340.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.14                      400.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.96-        0.00         342.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    334.04-        0.00           8.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1753 39-3R-112.10                         T01       1630 OAK ST                       REMY JOUBERT                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        73.10                       73.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.68                       85.78 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 17960621054   OTC                       F01         12.42-        0.00          73.36 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 17960621054   OTC                                   71.64-        0.00           1.72 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.46-        0.00           0.26 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1754 39-3R-113.0                          T01       1651 REED ST                      MARCINISZYN PETER J & ADELINA D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.26-        0.00          56.26-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              324.28-        0.00         380.54-
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    1754 39-3R-113.0                          1651 REED ST                    Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.62-        0.00         387.16-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00         388.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.90                       57.41-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.41                        0.00 
    1755 39-3R-114.0                          T01       1649 REED ST                      KIRYLYCK JOHN A & MARY E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.05                      373.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.73                      437.78 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         63.43-        0.00         374.35 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              365.59-        0.00           8.76 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.46-        0.00           1.30 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    1756 39-3R-115.0                          T01       1647 REED ST                      HEPNER MICHAEL W & PATRICIA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.29                      361.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.69                      423.98 
    1757 39-3R-116.0                          T01       1601 REED ST                      YANNETTI FRANK & JEAN L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.31                      356.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.82                      418.13 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3685          OTC                       F01         60.59-        0.00         357.54 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3685          OTC                                  349.18-        0.00           8.36 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           1.23 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1758 39-3R-117.0                          T01       37 SEVENTEENTH AVE                KELLEHER JOHN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.87                      321.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.85                      377.72 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.74-        0.00         322.98 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              315.43-        0.00           7.55 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.11 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    1759 39-3R-118.0                          T01       39 SEVENTEENTH AVE                HERNANDEZ MARCO SANCHEZ JONATHAN          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.46                      346.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.11                      406.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.91-        0.00         347.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    339.53-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1760 39-3R-119.0                          T01       1701 STIRLING ST                  DEPEDRO NICHOLAS M & LOUISE S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.73                      333.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.91                      391.64 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         56.75-        0.00         334.89 
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    1760 39-3R-119.0                          1701 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              327.06-        0.00           7.83 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           1.16 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1761 39-3R-120.0                          T01       1705 STIRLING ST                  CAMAONGAY RENATO SCORRO ALEXANDER C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.73                      346.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.16                      406.89 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.95-        0.00         347.94 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       339.80-        0.00           8.14 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1762 39-3R-120.10                         T01       1703 STIRLING ST                  HOLT HOWARD J & ELIZABETH P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.04                      322.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.88                      377.92 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3249          OTC                       F01         54.76-        0.00         323.16 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3249          OTC                                  315.60-        0.00           7.56 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.12 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1763 39-3R-121.0                          T01       1709 STIRLING ST                  STONER VALERIE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.32                      311.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.02                      365.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.94-        0.00         312.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       305.09-        0.00           7.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1764 39-3R-121.10                         T01       1707 STIRLING ST                  HERTZLER TIMOTHY C & ALICE P              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.15                      359.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.32                      421.47 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.07-        0.00         360.40 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              351.97-        0.00           8.43 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           1.25 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1765 39-3R-122.0                          T01       1710 STIRLING ST                  BOWMAN LONNIE D & BERNADETTE R RAND       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.31                      355.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.65                      416.96 
    1766 39-3R-123.0                          T01       1708 STIRLING ST                  MISSIMER DONALD J & CHARLOTTE A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.49                      310.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.87                      364.36 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.79-        0.00         311.57 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              304.28-        0.00           7.29 
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    1766 39-3R-123.0                          1708 STIRLING ST                Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.08 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1767 39-3R-124.0                          T01       1706 STIRLING ST                  SHIELDS MARY ALICE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.21-        0.00          54.21-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              312.38-        0.00         366.59-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.38-        0.00         372.97-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00         374.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.76                       55.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.31                        0.00 
    1768 39-3R-125.0                          T01       1704 STIRLING ST                  MIRANDA LUIS VELEROSO MARIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.15                      311.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.99                      365.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.91-        0.00         312.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.93-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1769 39-3R-126.0                          T01       1702 STIRLING ST                  YOUNG BRUCE A & SUSAN A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.66                      344.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.80                      404.46 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.60-        0.00         345.86 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              337.77-        0.00           8.09 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00           1.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1770 39-3R-127.0                          T01       41 SEVENTEENTH AVE                FELTNER ARGLE C & JUDITH T REVOCABL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.19                      410.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.17                      481.36 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6600          OTC                       F01         69.74-        0.00         411.62 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6600          OTC                                  401.99-        0.00           9.63 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           1.43 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    1771 39-3R-128.0                          T01       43 SEVENTEENTH AVE                RUBINO JOHN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.86                      353.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.40                      415.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.17-        0.00         355.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    346.78-        0.00           8.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00           0.00 
    1772 39-3R-129.0                          T01       47 SEVENTEENTH AVE                PAPOTTO NICOLA & MARIE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.44                      427.44 
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    1772 39-3R-129.0                          47 SEVENTEENTH AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.17                      501.61 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.69-        0.00         428.92 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              418.89-        0.00          10.03 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           1.48 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1773 39-3R-129.10                         T01       45 SEVENTEENTH AVE                WEAVER NATHAN D WEAVER WHITNIE J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.20                      378.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.62                      443.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.30-        0.00         379.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  370.64-        0.00           8.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1774 39-3R-130.0                          T01       SEVENTEENTH AVE                   OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY CHURCH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       180.30                      180.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.28                      211.58 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         30.66-        0.00         180.92 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              176.69-        0.00           4.23 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.61-        0.00           0.62 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.62-        0.00           0.00 
    1775 39-3R-131.0                          T01       107 SEVENTEENTH AVE               LUTHERAN CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPHER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.82                      450.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.22                      529.04 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.66-        0.00         452.38 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.80-        0.00          10.58 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00           1.56 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1776 39-3R-131.0-E                        T01       SEVENTEENTH AVE                   LUTHERAN CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPHER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1777 39-3R-132.0                          T01       99 SEVENTEENTH AVE                SHUMAN BRYAN E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.74-        0.00          55.74-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              321.22-        0.00         376.96-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00         383.52-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00         384.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.78                       56.87-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.87                        0.00 
    1778 39-3R-132.10                         T01       101 SEVENTEENTH AVE               AULT ROBERT W & PATRICIA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.87-        0.00          56.87-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              327.73-        0.00         384.60-
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    1778 39-3R-132.10                         101 SEVENTEENTH AVE             Continued                                             
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00         391.29-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00         392.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.42                       58.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.03                        0.00 
    1779 39-3R-133.0                          T01       103 SEVENTEENTH AVE               SCHUSTER STEVEN J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.63                      320.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.63                      376.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.51-        0.00         321.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.22-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1780 39-3R-134.0                          T01       105 SEVENTEENTH AVE               PINTO DUAMELL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.31                      320.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.58                      375.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.47-        0.00         321.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.90-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1781 39-3R-135.0                          T01       111 SEVENTEENTH AVE               WILKINS LAMAR F & JAMI A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.73                      309.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.74                      363.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.66-        0.00         310.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  303.54-        0.00           7.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.19-        0.00           0.00 
    1782 39-3R-136.0                          T01       1709 REED ST                      BROWN JIMMY E & MICHELLE L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.88                      458.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.62                      538.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.03-        0.00         460.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    449.70-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00           0.00 
    1783 39-3R-136.10                         T01       1701 REED ST                      DISCIULLO JEANNETTE A & LOUIS D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.02-        0.00          64.02-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              368.98-        0.00         433.00-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00         440.53-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00         441.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.51                       65.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.33                        0.00 
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    1784 39-3R-136.20                         T01       1703 REED ST                      SIEFERT CHRISTOPHER M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.49                      358.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.20                      420.69 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651845        OTC                       F01         60.96-        0.00         359.73 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651845        OTC                                  351.32-        0.00           8.41 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.17-        0.00           1.24 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1785 39-3R-136.30                         T01       1711 REED ST                      OSBORNE FREDERICK E JR & REBECCA E        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.83                      368.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.00                      432.83 
    1786 39-3R-136.40                         T01       1713 REED ST                      RUSSELL SAMUEL M & MARYANNE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.70                      532.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.43                      625.13 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.58-        0.00         534.55 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              522.05-        0.00          12.50 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           1.85 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1787 39-3R-136.50                         T01       1707 REED ST                      GONSORICK KATRINA                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.00                      394.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.36                      462.36 
    1788 39-3R-137.0                          T01       201 SEVENTEENTH AVE               MARCOCCI DANIEL J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.87                      321.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.85                      377.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.74-        0.00         322.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.43-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1789 39-3R-138.0                          T01       200 CARANEL CIR                   WALDEN CLAUDETTE C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.90                      245.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.67                      288.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.82-        0.00         246.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.98-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1790 39-3R-139.0                          T01       202 CARANEL CIR                   ELLISON HARVEY & ALICIA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.29                      237.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.17                      278.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.35-        0.00         238.11 
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    1790 39-3R-139.0                          202 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  232.54-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1791 39-3R-140.0                          T01  R    204 CARANEL CIR                   ASTRO GROUP LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       166.54                      166.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.90                      195.44 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         28.32-        0.00         167.12 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  163.21-        0.00           3.91 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.33-        0.00           0.58 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.58-        0.00           0.00 
    1792 39-3R-141.0                          T01       206 CARANEL CIR                   EDWARDS KEVIN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.68                      240.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.76                      282.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.92-        0.00         241.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    235.87-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1793 39-3R-142.0                          T01       208 CARANEL CIR                   BUTLER NAOMI F                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.68                      240.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.76                      282.44 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.92-        0.00         241.52 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              235.87-        0.00           5.65 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.81-        0.00           0.84 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           0.00 
    1794 39-3R-143.0                          T01  R    210 CARANEL CIR                   ESH DAVID L & ANNIE S                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.68                      240.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.76                      282.44 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.92-        0.00         241.52 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              235.87-        0.00           5.65 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.81-        0.00           0.84 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           0.00 
    1795 39-3R-144.0                          T01       212 CARANEL CIR                   THOMPSON JOANNE M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.68                      240.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.76                      282.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.92-        0.00         241.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       235.87-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1796 39-3R-145.0                          T01       214 CARANEL CIR                   HARRIS-STEVENSON JUDITH                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    1796 39-3R-145.0                          214 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.86                      245.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.66                      288.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.81-        0.00         246.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.94-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1797 39-3R-146.0                          T01       216 CARANEL CIR                   MOLINA-RIVERA ANAIS                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.77                      247.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.99                      290.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.13-        0.00         248.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.81-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1798 39-3R-147.0                          T01       218 CARANEL CIR                   JOHNSON SHAUNA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.72                      243.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.29                      286.01 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.44-        0.00         244.57 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       238.85-        0.00           5.72 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1799 39-3R-148.0                          T01       220 CARANEL CIR                   MILLER YARITZA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.72                      243.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.29                      286.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.44-        0.00         244.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.85-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1800 39-3R-149.0                          T01       222 CARANEL CIR                   CRAWFORD JIMMY CRAWFORD MICHELLE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.33                      239.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.53                      280.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.70-        0.00         240.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.54-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1801 39-3R-150.0                          T01       224 CARANEL CIR                   RITTENHOUSE STEVEN RITTENHOUSE ELIZ       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.72                      242.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.11                      284.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.26-        0.00         243.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    237.87-        0.00           5.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.85 
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    1801 39-3R-150.0                          224 CARANEL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1802 39-3R-151.0                          T01  R    226 CARANEL CIR                   PILKERTON JEREMY                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.72                      243.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.29                      286.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.44-        0.00         244.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.85-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1803 39-3R-152.0                          T01       228 CARANEL CIR                   COLEMAN MICHELE KEENAN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.72                      243.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.29                      286.01 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.44-        0.00         244.57 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              238.85-        0.00           5.72 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.85 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1804 39-3R-153.0                          T01       230 CARANEL CIR                   BAKER WALTER L & YVONNE C                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.87                      247.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.01                      290.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.15-        0.00         248.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.91-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1805 39-3R-155.0                          T01       1800 CREST DR                     KINGDON PAMELA L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.87                      247.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.01                      290.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.15-        0.00         248.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.91-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1806 39-3R-156.0                          T01  R    1802 CREST DR                     MASINO JOSEPH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.76                      245.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.64                      288.40 
    1807 39-3R-157.0                          T01       1804 CREST DR                     AMORY HUBERT G & JOYCETTE P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.72                      243.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.29                      286.01 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4735          OTC                       F01         41.44-        0.00         244.57 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4735          OTC                                  238.85-        0.00           5.72 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.85 
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    1807 39-3R-157.0                          1804 CREST DR                   Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    1808 39-3R-158.0                          T01  R    1806 CREST DR                     CRESTLINE INVESTMENTS LLC                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.41                      243.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.23                      285.64 
    1809 39-3R-159.0                          T01  R    1808 CREST DR                     ASTRO GROUP LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       176.95                      176.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.70                      207.65 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         30.09-        0.00         177.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  173.41-        0.00           4.15 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.54-        0.00           0.61 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1810 39-3R-160.0                          T01       1810 CREST DR                     FLETCHER WILBERT                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.99                      241.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.99                      283.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.15-        0.00         242.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    237.15-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    1811 39-3R-161.0                          T01       1812 CREST DR                     GLICK AARON E JR & BARBARA E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.60                      238.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.40                      280.00 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8167          OTC                       F01         41.40-        0.00         238.60 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8167          OTC                                  238.60-        0.00           0.00 
    1812 39-3R-162.0                          T01       1814 CREST DR                     KOHLI PARMISH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.64                      265.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.73 
    1813 39-3R-165.0                          T01       200 ANDREW RD                     WHITE KENNETH E JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.78                      252.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.86                      296.64 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.99-        0.00         253.65 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              247.72-        0.00           5.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.06-        0.00           0.87 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1814 39-3R-166.0                          T01       202 ANDREW RD                     BOLDEN SHAMEIKA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.48                      244.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.42                      286.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.57-        0.00         245.33 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 322  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1814 39-3R-166.0                          202 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  239.59-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1815 39-3R-167.0                          T01  R    204 ANDREW RD                     BROWN LAWRENCE A SR & DOROTHY L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.48                      244.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.42                      286.90 
    1816 39-3R-168.0                          T01       206 ANDREW RD                     MOFFAT KELLY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.09                      241.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.83                      282.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.99-        0.00         241.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.27-        0.00           5.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.82-        0.00           0.00 
    1817 39-3R-169.0                          T01       208 ANDREW RD                     PERNSLEY STANLEY R & SHIRLEY D            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.57-        0.00          41.57-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              239.59-        0.00         281.16-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00         286.05-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00         286.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.48                       42.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.42                        0.00 
    1818 39-3R-170.0                          T01       210 ANDREW RD                     WANJIRU SHEILA A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.94                      246.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.85                      289.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.00-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    1819 39-3R-171.0                          T01       212 ANDREW RD                     WARREN HENRY JR & BARBARA E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.48                      244.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.42                      286.90 
    1820 39-3R-172.0                          T01       214 ANDREW RD                     PHILLIPS ROLAND C PHILLIPS DOWOUN M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.86                      245.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.66                      288.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.81-        0.00         246.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.94-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.92-        0.00           0.00 
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    1821 39-3R-173.0                          T01       358 ANDREW RD                     PHILLIPS LEANN K                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.34                      365.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.39                      428.73 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         62.13-        0.00         366.60 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              358.03-        0.00           8.57 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.31-        0.00           1.26 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1822 39-3R-174.0                          T01       356 ANDREW RD                     RUCZHAK MICHELE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.48                      354.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.51                      415.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.28-        0.00         355.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    347.39-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1823 39-3R-175.0                          T01       354 ANDREW RD                     PATEL RAVIN PATEL SHILPA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.01                      298.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.71                      349.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.68-        0.00         299.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.05-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1824 39-3R-176.0                          T01       352 ANDREW RD                     LOESCHER-VELAZQUEZ PABLO A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.48                      294.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.10                      345.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.08-        0.00         295.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    288.59-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1825 39-3R-177.0                          T01  R    350 ANDREW RD                     MIRAGLIA PAUL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.48                      354.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.51                      415.99 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.28-        0.00         355.71 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              347.39-        0.00           8.32 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           1.23 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1826 39-3R-178.0                          T01  R    348 ANDREW RD                     ZIEGLER ADAM & KATHERINE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.88                      323.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.20                      380.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.08-        0.00         325.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       317.40-        0.00           7.60 
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    1826 39-3R-178.0                          348 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1827 39-3R-179.0                          T01       346 ANDREW RD                     SUDBERG ADAM & ELIZABETH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.48                      354.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.51                      415.99 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.28-        0.00         355.71 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              347.39-        0.00           8.32 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           1.23 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1828 39-3R-180.0                          T01       344 ANDREW RD                     HYATT MARY BETH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.34                      365.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.39                      428.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.13-        0.00         366.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    358.03-        0.00           8.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1829 39-3R-181.0                          T01       342 ANDREW CIR                    CARNEY ROBERT F JR & CHRISTINE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.26                      362.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.86                      425.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.61-        0.00         363.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    355.01-        0.00           8.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1830 39-3R-182.0                          T01       340 ANDREW RD                     MILITARY WARRIORS SUPPORT FOUNDATIO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.74                      350.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.86                      411.60 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.64-        0.00         351.96 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              343.73-        0.00           8.23 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.01-        0.00           1.22 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1831 39-3R-183.0                          T01       338 ANDREW CIR                    RIEDER CHRIS J & SHANNON L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.56                      345.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.96                      405.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.76-        0.00         346.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    338.65-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1832 39-3R-184.0                          T01       336 ANDREW CIR                    SCHUTZ ANDREA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.74                      350.74 
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    1832 39-3R-184.0                          336 ANDREW CIR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.86                      411.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         59.64-        0.00         351.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  343.73-        0.00           8.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.01-        0.00           0.00 
    1833 39-3R-185.0                          T01       334 ANDREW CIR                    POUNCY KIM M & ARTHUR MCCANN DOROLY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.95                      411.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.48                      483.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.05-        0.00         413.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  403.71-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1834 39-3R-186.0                          T01       332 ANDREW CIR                    HURST YVETTE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.45                      356.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.85                      418.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.61-        0.00         357.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.32-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1835 39-3R-187.0                          T01       330 ANDREW CIR                    WOLF WILLIAM G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.49                      273.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.45                      320.94 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         46.50-        0.00         274.44 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              268.02-        0.00           6.42 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.95 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1836 39-3R-188.0                          T01       328 ANDREW CIR                    ECKFELDT CHARLES D ECKFELDT JESSICA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.04                      347.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.22                      407.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.01-        0.00         348.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    340.10-        0.00           8.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.94-        0.00           0.00 
    1837 39-3R-189.0                          T01       326 ANDREW CIR                    LOMAX JULIAN W                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.42                      319.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.42                      374.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.31-        0.00         320.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.03-        0.00           7.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           0.00 
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    1838 39-3R-190.0                          T01       324 ANDREW CIR                    MAHER CHRISTOPHER F MAHER DEBORAH L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.77                      348.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.52                      409.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.31-        0.00         349.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.79-        0.00           8.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1839 39-3R-191.0                          T01       322 ANDREW CIR                    SPRINGER TIMOTHY S                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.48                      294.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.10                      345.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.08-        0.00         295.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    288.59-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1840 39-3R-192.0                          T01       320 ANDREW CIR                    LOWRY MICHAEL A LOWRY HELEN I             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.42                      319.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.42                      374.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.31-        0.00         320.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.03-        0.00           7.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1841 39-3R-193.0                          T01       318 ANDREW CIR                    DENNING ADAM R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.77                      348.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.52                      409.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.31-        0.00         349.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.79-        0.00           8.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1842 39-3R-194.0                          T01       316 ANDREW CIR                    HAYNES JOHN D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.85                      362.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.96                      425.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.70-        0.00         364.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       355.59-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1843 39-3R-195.0                          T01       314 ANDREW RD                     MCLAUGHLIN LAURA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.99                      363.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.16                      427.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.90-        0.00         365.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.71-        0.00           8.54 
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    1843 39-3R-195.0                          314 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1844 39-3R-196.0                          T01       312 ANDREW CIR                    DOERR BARBARA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.47                      352.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.16                      413.63 
    1845 39-3R-197.0                          T01       310 ANDREW RD                     CARMODY MAUREEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.47                      352.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.16                      413.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         59.94-        0.00         353.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  345.42-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1846 39-3R-198.0                          T01       308 ANDREW RD                     RUIZ TIARA L NIEVES CEPERO JUAN CAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.01                      298.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.71                      349.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.68-        0.00         299.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.05-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1847 39-3R-199.0                          T01       306 ANDREW RD                     BRADLEY STEPHANIE J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.47                      352.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.16                      413.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.94-        0.00         353.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    345.42-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1848 39-3R-200.0                          T01       304 ANDREW RD                     WEAVER TARA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.71                      336.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.42                      395.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.25-        0.00         337.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       329.98-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.73-        0.00           0.00 
    1849 39-3R-201.0                          T01       302 ANDREW RD                     MANZARI RICHARD CHRISTOPHER               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.34                      317.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.06                      372.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.96-        0.00         318.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.99-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.35 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 328  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1849 39-3R-201.0                          302 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1850 39-3R-202.0                          T01       300 ANDREW CIR                    HOPEWELL MARC C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.99                      363.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.16                      427.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.90-        0.00         365.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.71-        0.00           8.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           0.00 
    1851 39-3R-203.0                          T01       ELIOT RD                          CALN CREST COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1852 39-3R-204.0                          T01  R    354 ELIOT RD                      REALE MARK A & BEATRICE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1853 39-3R-205.0                          T01       352 ELIOT RD                      IRWIN HARRY DOUGLAS SPEAKER KELLY L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1854 39-3R-206.0                          T01       350 ELIOT RD                      CAMPI MARK E & BRIDGET A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.02                      351.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.91                      411.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.69-        0.00         352.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    344.00-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1855 39-3R-207.0                          T01       348 ELIOT RD                      GARRISS GEORGE O                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
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    1856 39-3R-208.0                          T01       346 ELIOT RD                      SINNATHURI SIVALOHANATHAN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1857 39-3R-209.0                          T01       344 ELIOT RD                      ANDERSON SHONA L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.70                      310.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.91                      364.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.83-        0.00         311.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       304.49-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1858 39-3R-210.0                          T01       342 ELIOT RD                      GARCIA DEJANEIRA E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.02                      351.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.91                      411.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.69-        0.00         352.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    344.00-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00           0.00 
    1859 39-3R-211.0                          T01  R    340 ELIOT RD                      REALE MARK A & BEATRICE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1860 39-3R-212.0                          T01  R    334 ELIOT CIR                     REALE MARK A & BEATRICE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1861 39-3R-213.0                          T01       332 ELIOT CIR                     REUTHER DAVID REUTHER DONNA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       349.09-        0.00           8.36 
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    1861 39-3R-213.0                          332 ELIOT CIR                   Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1862 39-3R-214.0                          T01       330 ELIOT CIR                     CHAMBERLIN RUSSELL                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1863 39-3R-215.0                          T01       328 ELIOT CIR                     SHAH KUSHANG H SARAIYA ASHESH D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1864 39-3R-216.0                          T01       326 ELIOT CIR                     WOLLIE ESKINE S & LUCY AKU                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1865 39-3R-217.0                          T01       324 ELIOT CIR                     TODD ANTHONY R JR & YOLONDA H             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1866 39-3R-218.0                          T01       322 ELIOT CIR                     BEAN STEPHANIE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.57-        0.00         357.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       349.09-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    1867 39-3R-219.0                          T01  R    318 ELIOT CIR                     REALE MARK A & BEATRICE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
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    1867 39-3R-219.0                          318 ELIOT CIR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    1868 39-3R-220.0                          T01  R    316 ELIOT CIR                     JAS ELIOT LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.59                      333.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.88                      391.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.72-        0.00         334.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              326.92-        0.00           7.83 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           1.16 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1869 39-3R-221.0                          T01       312 ELIOT CIR                     DWYER BERENICE A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.48                      354.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.51                      415.99 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.28-        0.00         355.71 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              347.39-        0.00           8.32 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           1.23 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1870 39-3R-222.0                          T01       310 ELIOT CIR                     SIMPKINS C ELYSE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.50                      239.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.56                      281.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.73-        0.00         240.33 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              234.71-        0.00           5.62 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.83 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1871 39-3R-223.0                          T01       308 ELIOT CIR                     NGUYEN LOAN PHUONG                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.01                      298.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.71                      349.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.68-        0.00         299.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  292.05-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1872 39-3R-224.0                          T01  R    306 ELIOT CIR                     PATEL HITESH PATEL NIPA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.07                      355.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.61                      416.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.38-        0.00         356.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    347.97-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.10-        0.00           0.00 
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    1873 39-3R-225.0                          T01  R    302 ELIOT CIR                     302-304 ELIOT CIRCLE LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.73                      346.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.16                      406.89 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         58.95-        0.00         347.94 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              339.80-        0.00           8.14 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           1.21 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1874 39-3R-227.0                          T01       201 ANDREW RD                     ASTUDILLO JUAN C DIAZ GREGORIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.50                      252.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.81                      296.31 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         42.93-        0.00         253.38 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  247.45-        0.00           5.93 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.88 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    1875 39-3R-228.0                          T01  R    203 ANDREW RD                     GOSWAMY RAHUL GOSWAMY BHAVNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1876 39-3R-229.0                          T01       205 ANDREW RD                     MITCHELL JAMES E & SUE ZANNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5285 39-3R-229.0-E                        TAX       205 ANDREW RD                     MITCHELL JAMES E & SUE ZANNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1877 39-3R-230.0                          T01       207 ANDREW RD                     KOHLI NARENDRA & VIPIN KOHLI RUCHI        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.13                      243.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.19                      285.32 
    1878 39-3R-231.0                          T01  R    209 ANDREW RD                     KOHLI HEMANT GOSWAY RAHUL & BHAVNA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1879 39-3R-232.0                          T01       211 ANDREW RD                     JOHNSON MEGAN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
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    1879 39-3R-232.0                          211 ANDREW RD                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1880 39-3R-233.0                          T01       213 ANDREW RD                     KUMAR RUCHI                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1881 39-3R-234.0                          T01  R    215 ANDREW RD                     ELLERBE JOHN F & ETHEL LOUISE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.57                      251.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.65                      295.22 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.78-        0.00         252.44 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              246.54-        0.00           5.90 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.87 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1882 39-3R-235.0                          T01       ELIOT CIR                         FIRST MARKLAND CORP                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         2.66                        2.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.46                        3.12 
    1883 39-3R-241.0                          T01       ANDREW RD                         CALN CREST COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    1884 39-3R-245.10-E                       T01       CREST DR                          CALN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1885 39-3R-246.0                          T01       1900 CREST DR                     STRATFORD INCOME PROPERTIES LP SERI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,935.41                    3,935.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       682.84                    4,618.25 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 127037        OTC                       F01        669.18-        0.00       3,949.07 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 127037        OTC                                3,856.70-        0.00          92.37 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        78.71-        0.00          13.66 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         13.66-        0.00           0.00 
    1886 39-3R-248.0                          T01       1940 CREST DR                     STRATFORD INCOME PROPERTIES LP SERI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,903.15                    5,903.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,024.26                    6,927.41 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 127036        OTC                       F01      1,003.77-        0.00       5,923.64 
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    1886 39-3R-248.0                          1940 CREST DR                   Continued                                             
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 127036        OTC                                5,785.09-        0.00         138.55 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       118.06-        0.00          20.49 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         20.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1887 39-4-0.200-T                         T01       317 S CALN RD                     BEALE NORMAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        15.63                       15.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.71                       18.34 
    1888 39-4-1.0                             T01  R    2515 KINGS HWY                    DURANTE MARK C & CHRISTY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.98                      493.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.71                      579.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.00-        0.00         495.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       484.10-        0.00          11.59 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.88 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.88-        0.00           0.00 
    1889 39-4-2.0                             T01       2509 KINGS HWY                    NICA CRISTIAN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.41                      354.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.49                      415.90 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 321606        OTC                       F01         61.49-        0.00         354.41 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 321606        OTC                                  354.41-        0.00           0.00 
    1890 39-4-3.0                             T01       2503 KINGS HWY                    RAUGHLEY DAVID B & DEBORAH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.37                      353.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.31                      414.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.09-        0.00         354.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    346.30-        0.00           8.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           0.00 
    1891 39-4-3.10                            T01       2415 KINGS HWY                    EDWARDS JOHN M EDWARDS LESLIE F           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.91                      383.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.61                      450.52 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651844        OTC                       F01         65.28-        0.00         385.24 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651844        OTC                                  376.23-        0.00           9.01 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           1.33 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    1892 39-4-3.20                            T01       2407 KINGS HWY                    WALLS DONALD R & AUDREY J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.52                      490.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.11                      575.63 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.41-        0.00         492.22 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              480.71-        0.00          11.51 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.81-        0.00           1.70 
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    1892 39-4-3.20                            2407 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    1893 39-4-3.30                            T01       2401 KINGS HWY                    EDWARDS JOHN M EDWARDS LESLIE FAYE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       573.58                      573.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.52                      673.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.53-        0.00         575.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  562.11-        0.00          13.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00          11.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1894 39-4-3.40                            T01       2413 E KINGS HWY                  SHANK CHRISTINE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.19                      435.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.51                      510.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136451    otc                       F01         74.00-        0.00         436.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136451    otc                                  426.49-        0.00          10.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.70-        0.00           1.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    1895 39-4-4.0                             T01       2512 GRANDVIEW RD                 CONNELLY PAUL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.65                      389.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.61                      457.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.25-        0.00         391.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  381.86-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1896 39-4-5.0                             T01       2515 GRANDVIEW RD                 BINGHAM PAUL L & GENEVA E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.64                      325.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.50                      382.14 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995472        OTC                       F01         55.37-        0.00         326.77 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995472        OTC                                  319.13-        0.00           7.64 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           1.13 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    1897 39-4-6.0                             T01  R    2517 GRANDVIEW RD                 KILBURN CATHERINE L                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.77                      334.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.09                      392.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         56.93-        0.00         335.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  328.07-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.70-        0.00           0.00 
    1898 39-4-7.0                             T01       2519 GRANDVIEW RD                 MCALLISTER ROBERT W MCALLISTER MARY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.21                      346.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.07                      406.28 
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    1898 39-4-7.0                             2519 GRANDVIEW RD               Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.86-        0.00         347.42 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              339.29-        0.00           8.13 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.92-        0.00           1.21 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1899 39-4-8.0                             T01       2521 GRANDVIEW RD                 KING DANIEL S SR KING BRIAN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.40                      362.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.88                      425.28 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.62-        0.00         363.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       355.15-        0.00           8.51 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.25 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.25-        0.00           0.00 
    1900 39-4-10.0                            T01       2615 KINGS HWY                    WIENER SAMUEL W ECKEL-WIENER HELEN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.69                      280.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.70                      329.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         47.72-        0.00         281.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       275.08-        0.00           6.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1901 39-4-11.0                            T01       2617 KINGS HWY                    MCDONAUGH WILLIAM E GLASS DEBORAH L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.60                      447.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.66                      525.26 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99916120      OTC                       F01         76.10-        0.00         449.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99916120      OTC                                  438.65-        0.00          10.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.95-        0.00           1.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    1902 39-4-13.0                            T01       2637 KINGS HWY                    STANCZUK DOLORES STANCZUK GREGORY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.02                      461.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.99                      541.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.39-        0.00         462.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    451.80-        0.00          10.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           0.00 
    1903 39-4-14.0                            T01       2699 KINGS HWY                    BOCHNOWICZ SARAH E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.35                      406.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.51                      476.86 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.10-        0.00         407.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       398.22-        0.00           9.54 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
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    1904 39-4-15.0                            T01       2701 KINGS HWY                    CIARLONE GEORGE L & JOAN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.85                      401.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.73                      471.58 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.34-        0.00         403.24 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.81-        0.00           9.43 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1905 39-4-16.0                            T01       2703 KINGS HWY                    GARNETT ALAN G & REGINA A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.09                      389.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.51                      456.60 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6165          OTC                       F01         66.16-        0.00         390.44 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6165          OTC                                  381.31-        0.00           9.13 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           1.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    1906 39-4-17.0                            T01       2707 KINGS HWY                    DUNLAP RICHARD D JR & KERRI O             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.97                      407.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.79                      478.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.37-        0.00         409.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    399.81-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           0.00 
    1907 39-4-18.0                            T01       2711 KINGS HWY                    WOODWARD DAVID B & SHERRY A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.78                      545.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.70                      640.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.81-        0.00         547.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              534.86-        0.00          12.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.92-        0.00           1.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
    1908 39-4-19.0                            T01  R    2801 KINGS HWY                    SACCO JAMES P & JEAN F                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.84                      444.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.18                      522.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.64-        0.00         446.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    435.94-        0.00          10.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1909 39-4-20.0                            T01       2803 KINGS HWY                    SACCO JAMES P & JEAN F                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       479.97                      479.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.28                      563.25 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 149           OTC                       F01         81.61-        0.00         481.64 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 149           OTC                                  470.37-        0.00          11.27 
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    1909 39-4-20.0                            2803 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.60-        0.00           1.67 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1910 39-4-21.0                            T01       2807 E KINGS HWY                  CLARK CHARLES E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.38                      454.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.84                      533.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.27-        0.00         455.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.29-        0.00          10.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1911 39-4-21.10                           T01       2811 KINGS HWY                    FULLAM JOANN M & PATRICK K                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       519.39                      519.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.12                      609.51 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.32-        0.00         521.19 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              509.00-        0.00          12.19 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.39-        0.00           1.80 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    1912 39-4-22.0                            T01       2901 KINGS HWY                    BARSTOW BRUCE E & SUSAN R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.15                      631.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.51                      740.66 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        107.32-        0.00         633.34 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              618.53-        0.00          14.81 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.62-        0.00           2.19 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    1913 39-4-23.0                            T01       2903 KINGS HWY                    MURRAY CHARLES M JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.70                      384.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.75                      451.45 
    1914 39-4-24.0                            T01       1004 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         KUSNIERCZYK DONNA M WITMER GINGER         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.88                      521.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.55                      612.43 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.74-        0.00         523.69 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              511.44-        0.00          12.25 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.44-        0.00           1.81 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1915 39-4-25.0                            T01       2911 KINGS HWY                    TRABBOLD JUDY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.10                      429.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.45                      503.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.96-        0.00         430.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    420.52-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.58 
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    1915 39-4-25.0                            2911 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    1916 39-4-25.10                           T01       998 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          DEBES GARY C & FRANCES S                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.31                      441.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.57                      517.88 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651850        OTC                       F01         75.04-        0.00         442.84 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651850        OTC                                  432.48-        0.00          10.36 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           1.53 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    1917 39-4-25.1A                           T01       2907 KINGS HWY                    VIVIAN DONALD J & FLORENCE D              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       696.10                      696.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.78                      816.88 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5828          OTC                       F01        118.36-        0.00         698.52 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5828          OTC                                  682.18-        0.00          16.34 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.92-        0.00           2.42 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00           0.00 
    1918 39-4-25.1B                           T01       996 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          GARVEY JAMES M STEWART ASHLEIGH L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.24                      429.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.48                      503.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.99-        0.00         430.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    420.66-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    1919 39-4-25.1C                           T01       1002 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD         BLACK JENNIFER                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.42                      443.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.94                      520.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.40-        0.00         444.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    434.55-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1920 39-4-25.1D                           T01       1000 S CALN RD                    FREISEM ROBIN M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.74                      460.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.94                      540.68 
    1921 39-4-26.0                            T01       2915 KINGS HWY                    MILLIKEN JOANNE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.61                      437.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.93                      513.54 
    1922 39-4-27.0                            T01       2917 KINGS HWY                    PEEL KEITH D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.10                      489.10 
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    1922 39-4-27.0                            2917 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.86                      573.96 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.16-        0.00         490.80 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              479.32-        0.00          11.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           1.70 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    1923 39-4-28.0-E                          T01       CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD              OLD CALN MEETINGHOUSE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1924 39-4-29.0                            T01       909 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          WASHINGTON LINDA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.63                      334.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.06                      392.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.90-        0.00         335.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       327.94-        0.00           7.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00           0.00 
    1925 39-4-30.0                            T01       907 CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD          HAYES TIMOTHY J & GIGI A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.30                      500.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.81                      587.11 
    1926 39-4-31.0-E                          T01       1000 N BAILEY RD                  OLD CALN MEETINGHOUSE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1927 39-4-32.0                            T01       1001 N BAILEY RD                  ESCHBORN ALEXANDER C ESCHBORN LAURE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.44                      340.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.07                      399.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.89-        0.00         341.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    333.63-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           0.00 
    1928 39-4-33.0                            T01       3105 KINGS HWY                    OSWALD CHRISTOPHER J                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.77                      345.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.99                      405.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.79-        0.00         346.97 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       338.85-        0.00           8.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.92 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.92-        0.00           0.00 
    1929 39-4-34.0                            T01  R    3109 KINGS HWY                    CIARLONE GEORGE L & JOAN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.63                      346.63 
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    1929 39-4-34.0                            3109 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.14                      406.77 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKOX                    F01         58.93-        0.00         347.84 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKOX                               339.70-        0.00           8.14 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           1.21 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1930 39-4-35.0                            T01       3201 KINGS HWY                    ARTZ R EDWARD                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       504.70                      504.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.57                      592.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         85.81-        0.00         506.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       494.61-        0.00          11.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.09-        0.00           0.00 
    1931 39-4-36.0                            T01       919 N BAILEY RD                   KENNEDY JAMES D JR KENNEDY BETSY E        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       693.05                      693.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.25                      813.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        117.84-        0.00         695.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  679.19-        0.00          16.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1932 39-4-36.20                           T01       3523 HUMPTON RD                   BRUBAKER LORI W                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        98.21                       98.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.04                      115.25 
    1933 39-4-36.2A                           T01  R    3511 HUMPTON RD                   NORTHEIMER GARY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.66                      382.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.40                      449.06 
    1934 39-4-36.2B                           T01  R    3647 HUMPTON RD                   WC REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.47                      276.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.97                      324.44 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 14779         OTC                       F01         47.01-        0.00         277.43 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 14779         OTC                                  270.94-        0.00           6.49 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.96 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    1935 39-4-36.2C                           T01  R    3645 HUMPTON RD                   STAUB SARAH LEIFELD                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.46                      361.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.72                      424.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.47-        0.00         362.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    354.23-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.23 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 342  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1935 39-4-36.2C                           3645 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1936 39-4-36.2D                           T01       3539 HUMPTON RD                   REDMOND ROBERT L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.67                      274.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.66                      322.33 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.70-        0.00         275.63 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       269.18-        0.00           6.45 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.00 
    1937 39-4-36.30                           T01       951 N BAILEY RD                   ROBINSON DIRK                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       126.11                      126.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.88                      147.99 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         21.44-        0.00         126.55 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              123.59-        0.00           2.96 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.52-        0.00           0.44 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1938 39-4-36.40                           T01       907 N BAILEY RD                   KENNEDY JAMES D JR & BETSY E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        54.26                       54.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.41                       63.67 
    1939 39-4-37.0                            T01       606 W BONDSVILLE RD               TUKLOFF STACY L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.21                      356.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.81                      418.02 
    1940 39-4-38.0                            T01       2400 KINGS HWY                    LUBERTO GABRIELE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.65                      269.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.79                      316.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.85-        0.00         270.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.26-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1941 39-4-39.0                            T01       2402 KINGS HWY                    WOOLARD DONNA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.22                      300.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.09                      352.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.04-        0.00         301.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.22-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1942 39-4-40.0                            T01  R    2410 KINGS HWY                    KURTZ JEROME SR                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.13                      489.13 
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    1942 39-4-40.0                            2410 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.87                      574.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.17-        0.00         490.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    479.35-        0.00          11.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           0.00 
    1943 39-4-42.0                            T01       2414 KINGS HWY                    MCMULLEN DRUCILLA C S MCMULLEN J MI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8324          OTC                       F01         64.87-        0.00          64.87-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8324          OTC                                  373.82-        0.00         438.69-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.63-        0.00         446.32-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00         447.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.45                       66.19-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.19                        0.00 
    1944 39-4-42.10                           T01       2415 LONGVIEW DR                  MARRS JONATHAN K & KIMBERLY E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.71                      301.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.35                      354.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         51.30-        0.00         302.76 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  295.68-        0.00           7.08 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           1.05 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    1945 39-4-43.0                            T01       2416 KINGS HWY                    EGAN ROBERT & JENNIFER EGAN MICHAEL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.62                      330.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.37                      387.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.22-        0.00         331.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       324.01-        0.00           7.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1946 39-4-44.0                            T01       2420 KINGS HWY                    MEADE FRANCIS J & JOAN A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.09                      411.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.33                      482.42 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         69.90-        0.00         412.52 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  402.87-        0.00           9.65 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           1.43 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    1947 39-4-45.0                            T01       2424 KINGS HWY                    RAYTIK LOUIS N & JUDITH K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.81                      571.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.22                      671.03 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.24-        0.00         573.79 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              560.37-        0.00          13.42 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.44-        0.00           1.98 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
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    1948 39-4-46.0                            T01       2428 KINGS HWY                    KELLY KEVIN M KELLY MARJORIE A ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.46                      260.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.19                      305.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.29-        0.00         261.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       255.25-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.21-        0.00           0.00 
    1949 39-4-47.0                            T01       2425 LONGVIEW DR                  BUBAN RONALD J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.22                      325.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.43                      381.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.30-        0.00         326.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  318.72-        0.00           7.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.50-        0.00           0.00 
    1950 39-4-48.0                            T01       2423 LONGVIEW DR                  SHOWALTER BRETT & BRENNA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.42                      261.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.36                      306.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.45-        0.00         262.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    256.19-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
    1951 39-4-49.0                            T01       2417 LONGVIEW DR                  MCFADDEN RYAN P KETTERER CAITLIN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.54                      289.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.24                      339.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.23-        0.00         290.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    283.75-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
    1952 39-4-50.0                            T01       2411 LONGVIEW DR                  KEFER WILLIAM F & PAULA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.99-        0.00          63.99-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              368.73-        0.00         432.72-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00         440.25-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00         441.55-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.26                       65.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.29                        0.00 
    1953 39-4-51.0                            T01       2409 LONGVIEW DR                  MUMMERT LAURA C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.05                      495.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.90                      580.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.18-        0.00         496.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    485.15-        0.00          11.62 
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    1953 39-4-51.0                            2409 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.90-        0.00           0.00 
    1954 39-4-52.0                            T01       2401 LONGVIEW DR                  COCULO RITA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       108.48                      108.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.82                      127.30 
    1955 39-4-52.10                           T01       2405 LONGVIEW DR                  COCULO RITA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.66                      355.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.71                      417.37 
    1956 39-4-53.10                           T01       700 BARLEY SHEAF RD               POTTHOFF MARK P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.58                      463.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.44                      544.02 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.83-        0.00         465.19 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              454.31-        0.00          10.88 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.27-        0.00           1.61 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1957 39-4-53.20                           T01       360 SELTZER AVE                   MORRISON EDGAR T                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.03                      575.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.77                      674.80 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.77-        0.00         577.03 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              563.53-        0.00          13.50 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.50-        0.00           2.00 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    1958 39-4-53.2A                           T01       362 SELTZER AVE                   OLSESKI-THOMAS JOAN THOMAS HARRY C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.51                      425.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.83                      499.34 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1364          OTC                       F01         72.35-        0.00         426.99 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1364          OTC                                  417.00-        0.00           9.99 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           1.48 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    1959 39-4-53.2B                           T01       304 SELTZER AVE                   HINTON TIMOTHY J & AMY A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.47                      448.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.81                      526.28 
    1960 39-4-54.0                            T01       690 BARLEY SHEAF RD               RUSSELL J DANIEL & JOANNE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.88                      472.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.05                      554.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         80.41-        0.00         474.52 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       463.42-        0.00          11.10 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 346  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1960 39-4-54.0                            690 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.46 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.46-        0.00           0.00 
    1961 39-4-55.10                           T01       324 BARLEY SHEAF RD               INCINQ INC                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.37-        0.00          42.37-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              244.20-        0.00         286.57-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00         291.55-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00         292.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.18                       43.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.24                        0.00 
    1962 39-4-55.20                           T01       2601 LINCOLN HWY                  BJH PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,132.16                    5,132.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       890.48                    6,022.64 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97284         OTC                       F01         17.81-        0.00       6,004.83 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97284         OTC                                  102.64-        0.00       5,902.19 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 96547         OTC                       F01        872.67-        0.00       5,029.52 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 96547         OTC                                5,029.52-        0.00           0.00 
    1963 39-4-55.2A                           T01       2535 LINCOLN HWY                  DMS REALTY LP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,238.06                    3,238.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       561.84                    3,799.90 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        550.60-        0.00       3,249.30 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,173.30-        0.00          76.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        64.76-        0.00          11.24 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    1964 39-4-55.30                           T01       230 BARLEY SHEAF RD               PHIPPS DANIEL G W REVOCABLE TRUST P       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,402.92                    5,402.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       937.46                    6,340.38 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        918.71-        0.00       5,421.67 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            5,294.86-        0.00         126.81 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       108.06-        0.00          18.75 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         18.75-        0.00           0.00 
    1965 39-4-56.0                            T01       2131 LINCOLN HWY                  2131 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        74.69                       74.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.96                       87.65 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         12.70-        0.00          74.95 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               73.20-        0.00           1.75 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.49-        0.00           0.26 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.26-        0.00           0.00 
    1966 39-4-57.0                            T01       2081 LINCOLN HWY                  2131 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        27.70                       27.70 
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    1966 39-4-57.0                            2081 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.81                       32.51 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          4.71-        0.00          27.80 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               27.15-        0.00           0.65 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.55-        0.00           0.10 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.10-        0.00           0.00 
    1967 39-4-58.20                           T01       505 BARLEY SHEAF RD               GIAMPIETRO PETER H & SUSAN D              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.67                      569.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.84                      668.51 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85057185      OTC                       F01         96.86-        0.00         571.65 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85057185      OTC                                  558.28-        0.00          13.37 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00           1.98 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    1968 39-4-58.30                           T01  R    205 BARLEY SHEAF RD               HANDI-CRAFTERS INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5258 39-4-58.30-E                         T01       205 BARLEY SHEAF RD               HANDI-CRAFTERS INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1969 39-4-58.4A                           T01       411 BARLEY SHEAF RD               STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.63                      480.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.39                      564.02 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01         81.72-        0.00         482.30 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                  471.02-        0.00          11.28 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.61-        0.00           1.67 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
    1970 39-4-58.4B                           T01       2429 LONGVIEW DR                  REDMILE LANCE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.57                      446.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.48                      524.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.93-        0.00         448.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       437.64-        0.00          10.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           0.00 
    1971 39-4-58.4C                           T01       2432 LONGVIEW DR                  BENNER-SMITH ALLEN P & ANGELEE C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.68                      487.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.62                      572.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.92-        0.00         489.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  477.93-        0.00          11.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.75-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 348  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    1972 39-4-58.4D                           T01       2424 LONGVIEW DR                  SMITH CAREY G & CYNTHIA D                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.70                      445.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.33                      523.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.78-        0.00         447.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    436.79-        0.00          10.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00           0.00 
    1973 39-4-58.4E                           T01       409 BARLEY SHEAF RD               HAMAN ANDREW J JR & AGNES L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.56                      493.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.64                      579.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.93-        0.00         495.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  483.69-        0.00          11.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.87-        0.00           0.00 
    1974 39-4-58.4F                           T01       407 BARLEY SHEAF RD               GREEN KATHRYN N CAPPELLA DANIEL J         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.65                      488.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.79                      573.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.09-        0.00         490.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    478.88-        0.00          11.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.77-        0.00           0.00 
    1975 39-4-58.4G                           T01       515 BARLEY SHEAF RD               KULINICH GERALD                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.61                      374.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.00                      439.61 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.00-        0.00         374.61 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              374.61-        0.00           0.00 
    1976 39-4-58.4H                           T01       413 BARLEY SHEAF RD               TODD ROBERT JR                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5259 39-4-58.4H-E                         T01       413 BARLEY SHEAF RD               TODD ROBERT JR                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1977 39-4-58.4J                           T01       2427 LONGVIEW DR                  BOYD PHILLIP F & MARIE E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.07                      428.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.27                      502.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.78-        0.00         429.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  419.51-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
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    1978 39-4-58.4K                           T01       2431 LONGVIEW DR                  WILSON CHERYL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.18                      457.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.33                      536.51 
    1979 39-4-58.4L                           T01       2433 LONGVIEW DR                  WEYMAN HARRY D & ELEANOR D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.79                      500.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.89                      587.68 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1159          OTC                       F01         85.16-        0.00         502.52 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1159          OTC                                  490.77-        0.00          11.75 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.02-        0.00           1.73 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
    1980 39-4-58.4M                           T01       2434 LONGVIEW DR                  PATEL ARCHITA RUTKOWSKI JASON ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.38                      357.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.01                      419.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.77-        0.00         358.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    350.23-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1981 39-4-58.4N                           T01       2430 LONGVIEW DR                  MUIR STEVEN W & ROSE CLAUDIA L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.72                      441.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.64                      518.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.10-        0.00         443.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  432.89-        0.00          10.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    1982 39-4-58.4P                           T01       2428 LONGVIEW DR                  GEBHARDT KENNETH PAUL GIBBON ELIZAB       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.38                      465.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.75                      546.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.14-        0.00         466.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    456.07-        0.00          10.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1983 39-4-58.4R                           T01       2426 LONGVIEW DR                  VAICHUNAS JOSEPH J & FRANCINE I           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.74                      459.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.77                      539.51 
    1984 39-4-58.4S                           T01       405 BARLEY SHEAF RD               ECKENROTH CHERYL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.35                      469.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.44                      550.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.81-        0.00         470.98 
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    1984 39-4-58.4S                           405 BARLEY SHEAF RD             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    459.96-        0.00          11.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           0.00 
    1985 39-4-58.4T                           T01       401 BAKER LA                      GRAHAM AARON GRAHAM WESTLEY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.36                      457.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.36                      536.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.78-        0.00         458.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  448.21-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.15-        0.00           0.00 
    1986 39-4-58.4U                           T01       2712 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MINDOCK TIMOTHY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.56                      469.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.47                      551.03 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1931          OTC                       F01         79.84-        0.00         471.19 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1931          OTC                                  460.17-        0.00          11.02 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           1.63 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    1987 39-4-58.50-E                         T01       225 BARLEY SHEAF RD               HANDI CRAFTERS INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1988 39-4-58.5A-E                         T01       215 BARLEY SHEAF RD               HANDI-CRAFTERS INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    1989 39-4-58.60                           T01       BARLEY SHEAF RD                   GIACCHINO CARMEN T & PHYLLIS              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.37-        0.00          42.37-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              244.20-        0.00         286.57-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00         291.55-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00         292.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.18                       43.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.24                        0.00 
    1990 39-4-58.70                           T01       403 BARLEY SHEAF RD               ACCESS RE HOLDINGS                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.61                      549.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.36                      644.97 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.45-        0.00         551.52 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              538.62-        0.00          12.90 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.99-        0.00           1.91 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
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    1991 39-4-59.0                            T01       525 A BARLEY SHEAF RD             IPPOLITO PETER A & JOCELYN J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.34                      536.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.06                      629.40 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.20-        0.00         538.20 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              525.61-        0.00          12.59 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           1.86 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
    1992 39-4-60.10                           T01       601 BARLEY SHEAF RD               MARRS ALBERT S II & ANGELA J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.99                      414.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.01                      487.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.57-        0.00         416.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              406.69-        0.00           9.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           1.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1993 39-4-60.20                           T01       535 BARLEY SHEAF RD               KEEN WILLIAM T & LAURIE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.93                      512.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.00                      601.93 
    1994 39-4-61.0                            T01       703 BARLEY SHEAF RD               MASHKOV VLADISLAV MASHKOV KENYSHA L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.31                      220.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.23                      258.54 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 171           OTC                       F01         38.23-        0.00         220.31 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 171           OTC                                  220.31-        0.00           0.00 
    1995 39-4-62.0                            T01       2320 LONGVIEW DR                  OATMAN CHARLES L & KAREN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.22                      421.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.09                      494.31 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         71.62-        0.00         422.69 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  412.80-        0.00           9.89 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           1.47 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    1996 39-4-63.0                            T01       2326 LONGVIEW DR                  JAMES JIMMY                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.64                      397.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.99                      466.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.61-        0.00         399.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  389.69-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1997 39-4-64.0                            T01       2404 LONGVIEW DR                  GARDINE THOMAS D & ROSALIA H              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       497.36                      497.36 
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    1997 39-4-64.0                            2404 LONGVIEW DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.30                      583.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         84.58-        0.00         499.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  487.41-        0.00          11.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.95-        0.00           0.00 
    1998 39-4-64.10                           T01       2400 LONGVIEW DR                  FLINN ROBERT S & BETTY LOU                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.99                      414.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.01                      487.00 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.57-        0.00         416.43 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              406.69-        0.00           9.74 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           1.44 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    1999 39-4-65.0                            T01       2408 LONGVIEW DR                  BURKE CHARLES H BAUMAN MARIE R            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.61                      326.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.67                      383.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.53-        0.00         327.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  320.08-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2000 39-4-66.0                            T01       2418 LONGVIEW DR                  RUBINCAM GERALD & MARYLOU                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.77                      421.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.18                      494.95 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         71.72-        0.00         423.23 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              413.33-        0.00           9.90 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.44-        0.00           1.46 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2001 39-4-66.10                           T01       2410 LONGVIEW DR                  ANDRYCHOWSKI CHRISTOPHER & MICHELE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.45                      394.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.44                      462.89 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2688          OTC                       F01         67.07-        0.00         395.82 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2688          OTC                                  386.56-        0.00           9.26 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           1.37 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2002 39-4-67.0                            T01       2420 LONGVIEW DR                  RAYSOR DAVID G & VICTORIA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.94                      371.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.54                      436.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.25-        0.00         373.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       364.50-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           0.00 
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    2003 39-4-68.0                            T01       2422 LONGVIEW DR                  KEFER MARIE L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.98-        0.00          65.98-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              380.26-        0.00         446.24-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.76-        0.00         454.00-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00         455.35-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.02                       67.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.33                        0.00 
    2004 39-4-69.0                            T01       2516 KINGS HWY                    MARKLE TREVER S MARKLE JODEEN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.99                      313.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.48                      368.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.39-        0.00         315.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       307.71-        0.00           7.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2005 39-4-70.0                            T01  R    2518 KINGS HWY                    ELKHOULY ABDELKHALEK                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.19                      570.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.93                      669.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.95-        0.00         572.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.79-        0.00          13.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2006 39-4-71.0                            T01       2620 KINGS HWY                    BENSON FELICIA D BENSON JEFFREY A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.01                      434.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.31                      509.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.80-        0.00         435.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.33-        0.00          10.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2007 39-4-72.0                            T01  R    2628 KINGS HWY                    MARE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.43-        0.00          50.43-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              290.63-        0.00         341.06-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.93-        0.00         346.99-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         348.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.56                       51.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.46                        0.00 
    2008 39-4-73.0                            T01       2630 KINGS HWY                    GOMEZ ANTHONY J & LAUREN A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.20                      352.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.11                      413.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.88-        0.00         353.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    345.16-        0.00           8.27 
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    2008 39-4-73.0                            2630 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2009 39-4-74.0                            T01       2634 KINGS HWY                    TOOLEY LOLA M TOOLEY CHARLES C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.04                      359.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.30                      421.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.05-        0.00         360.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    351.86-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
    2010 39-4-75.0                            T01  R    2638 KINGS HWY                    BRIANS HOUSE INC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.99                      485.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.32                      570.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.63-        0.00         487.68 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              476.27-        0.00          11.41 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.72-        0.00           1.69 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2011 39-4-76.0                            T01       2642 KINGS HWY                    PIERSOL MARK A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.62                      378.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.69                      444.31 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.37-        0.00         379.94 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              371.05-        0.00           8.89 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           1.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2012 39-4-77.0                            T01       2702 KINGS HWY                    NICHOLAS DAVID M LUCIANO QUINN S          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.16                      340.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.02                      399.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.84-        0.00         341.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       333.36-        0.00           7.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2013 39-4-78.0                            T01       2700 KINGS HWY                    STONE DAVID H STONE RHONDA MORGAN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.61                      316.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.94                      371.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.84-        0.00         317.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.28-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2014 39-4-79.0                            T01       2704 KINGS HWY                    KRAMER CHARLES                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.90                      676.90 
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    2014 39-4-79.0                            2704 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.45                      794.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.10-        0.00         679.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    663.36-        0.00          15.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2015 39-4-80.0                            T01       2710 KINGS HWY                    PAWLOWSKI JOSEPH V & M KATHY H            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.05                      483.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.81                      566.86 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.81-        0.00         483.05 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              483.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2016 39-4-81.0                            T01       2712 KINGS HWY                    BARWELL JACOB M & STEPHANIE A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.41                      390.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.74                      458.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         66.39-        0.00         391.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       382.60-        0.00           9.16 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.81 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2017 39-4-82.0                            T01       2714 KINGS HWY                    DOWLIN HEIDI C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.51                      366.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.59                      430.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.32-        0.00         367.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.18-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2018 39-4-83.0                            T01       2716 KINGS HWY                    POHLIG THOMAS E PAULINO MONICA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.16                      351.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.93                      412.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.71-        0.00         352.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       344.14-        0.00           8.24 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.02 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2019 39-4-84.0                            T01       2800 KINGS HWY                    HILLER ANDREW                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.21                      344.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.72                      403.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.52-        0.00         345.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    337.33-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2020 39-4-85.0                            T01       2802 KINGS HWY                    MACLASKY DAVID N & DENEEN M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2020 39-4-85.0                            2802 KINGS HWY                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.53                      372.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.64                      437.17 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.35-        0.00         373.82 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.08-        0.00           8.74 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           1.29 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2021 39-4-86.0                            T01       2804 KINGS HWY                    GETTZ F HORTON JR & DORIS M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.91                      383.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.61                      450.52 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7567          OTC                       F01         65.28-        0.00         385.24 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7567          OTC                                  376.23-        0.00           9.01 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.68-        0.00           1.33 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2022 39-4-87.0                            T01       2806 KINGS HWY                    GRUBB JOHN A & KATHLEEN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.67                      373.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.84                      438.51 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 403           OTC                       F01         63.54-        0.00         374.97 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 403           OTC                                  366.20-        0.00           8.77 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00           1.30 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    2023 39-4-88.0-E                          T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN FRIENDS MEETING HOUSE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2024 39-4-88.10-E                         T01       KINGS HWY                         OLD CALN MEETINGHOUSE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2025 39-4-89.0-E                          T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2026 39-4-90.0                            T01       900 N BAILEY RD                   ABDALA ESSA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       807.89                      807.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.18                      948.07 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        137.38-        0.00         810.69 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              791.73-        0.00          18.96 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.16-        0.00           2.80 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2027 39-4-90.20                           T01       902 N BAILEY RD                   ABDALA ALBERT P III SCHOFIELD DINA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2027 39-4-90.20                           902 N BAILEY RD                 Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        149.89-        0.00         149.89-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              863.88-        0.00       1,013.77-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.63-        0.00       1,031.40-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.06-        0.00       1,034.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       881.51                      152.95-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       152.95                        0.00 
    2028 39-4-91.0                            T01       2885 LINCOLN HWY                  PAOLI ENTERPRISES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2029 39-4-91.10                           T01       3001 LINCOLN HWY                  SCP 2005-C21-067 LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     6,004.51                    6,004.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,041.85                    7,046.36 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,021.01-        0.00       6,025.35 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            5,884.42-        0.00         140.93 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       120.09-        0.00          20.84 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         20.84-        0.00           0.00 
    2030 39-4-91.20                           T01       3151 LINCOLN HWY                  LAMMBS LAND CO                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,556.69                    1,556.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       270.10                    1,826.79 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        264.69-        0.00       1,562.10 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,525.56-        0.00          36.54 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        31.13-        0.00           5.41 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2031 39-4-91.30                           T01       50 JAMES BUCHANAN DR              50 JAMES BUCHANAN PARTNERS LLC            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,972.51                    1,972.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       342.25                    2,314.76 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        335.40-        0.00       1,979.36 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,933.06-        0.00          46.30 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        39.45-        0.00           6.85 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.85-        0.00           0.00 
    2032 39-4-91.40-E                         T01       KINGS HWY                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2033 39-4-91.50                           T01       3025 LINCOLN HWY                  WAWA INC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,467.14                    2,467.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       428.08                    2,895.22 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        419.52-        0.00       2,475.70 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            2,417.80-        0.00          57.90 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        49.34-        0.00           8.56 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.56-        0.00           0.00 
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    2034 39-4-91.60                           T01       300 N BAILEY RD                   JLH HOLDINGS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,030.07                    1,030.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       178.73                    1,208.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        175.15-        0.00       1,033.65 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,009.47-        0.00          24.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        20.60-        0.00           3.58 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2035 39-4-91.90-E                         T01       350 N BAILEY RD                   CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2036 39-4-91.9A                           T01       11 FOOTHILL TERR                  AMT-FMP FAIRWAYS ASSOCIATES LP            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    26,868.66                   26,868.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     4,662.00                   31,530.66 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 324513        OTC                       F01      4,568.76-        0.00      26,961.90 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 324513        OTC                               26,331.29-        0.00         630.61 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       537.37-        0.00          93.24 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         93.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2037 39-4-91.9B                           T01       11 FOOTHILL TERR                  AMT-FMP FAIRWAYS ASSOCIATES LP            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     7,673.68                    7,673.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,331.47                    9,005.15 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 324513        OTC                       F01      1,304.84-        0.00       7,700.31 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 324513        OTC                                7,520.21-        0.00         180.10 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       153.47-        0.00          26.63 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         26.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2038 39-4-91.9D-E                         T01       258 HORSESHOE DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2039 39-4-91.9E                           T01       2 GREENBRIAR RD                   FIRST MONTGOMERY TOWNHOME DEVELOPME       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    37,519.30                   37,519.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     6,510.00                   44,029.30 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 324513        OTC                       F01      6,379.80-        0.00      37,649.50 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 324513        OTC                               36,768.91-        0.00         880.59 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       750.39-        0.00         130.20 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01        130.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2040 39-4-91.100                          T01       2825 LINCOLN HWY                  PAOLI ENTERPRISES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,574.31                    2,574.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       446.67                    3,020.98 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        437.74-        0.00       2,583.24 
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    2040 39-4-91.100                          2825 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,522.82-        0.00          60.42 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        51.49-        0.00           8.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2041 39-4-91.110                          T01       2949 LINCOLN HWY                  GUNTHER FRED                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.63                      347.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.32                      407.95 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         59.11-        0.00         348.84 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              340.68-        0.00           8.16 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.95-        0.00           1.21 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2042 39-4-91.11A                          T01       2951 LINCOLN HWY                  ZALESKI TRU MAYE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        132.91-        0.00         132.91-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              766.05-        0.00         898.96-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.63-        0.00         914.59-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.72-        0.00         917.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       781.68                      135.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.63                        0.00 
    2043 39-4-91.120                          T01       2945 LINCOLN HWY                  PAOLI ENTERPRISES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    10,079.66                   10,079.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,748.93                   11,828.59 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,713.95-        0.00      10,114.64 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            9,878.07-        0.00         236.57 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       201.59-        0.00          34.98 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         34.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2044 39-4-91.130                          T01       2813 LINCOLN HWY                  CLAVIER IRA R JR & MARY E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.30                       46.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.03                       54.33 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          7.87-        0.00          46.46 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               45.37-        0.00           1.09 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.93-        0.00           0.16 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2045 39-4-91.140                          T01       20 N BAILEY RD                    THORNDALE MANAGEMENT CORP                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.83-        0.00         106.83-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              615.68-        0.00         722.51-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.57-        0.00         735.08-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00         737.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       628.25                      109.01-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.01                        0.00 
    2046 39-4-91.150                          T01       3149 LINCOLN HWY                  INGLESIDE PROPERTIES INC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2046 39-4-91.150                          3149 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       987.67                      987.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       171.37                    1,159.04 
    2047 39-4-91.15A                          T01       40 N BAILEY RD                    LUKENS EMPLOYEES FED CREDIT UNION         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,517.42                    2,517.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       436.80                    2,954.22 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        428.07-        0.00       2,526.15 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,467.07-        0.00          59.08 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        50.35-        0.00           8.73 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2048 39-4-91.15B                          T01       30 N BAILEY RD                    PROVIDENT NATIONAL BANK                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,704.90                    1,704.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       295.82                    2,000.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 29165         OTC                       F01        289.91-        0.00       1,710.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 29165         OTC                                1,670.80-        0.00          40.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        34.10-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2049 39-4-91.16A                          T01       3025 ZINN RD                      STRATEGIC VISION LP                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,652.15                    2,652.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       460.18                    3,112.33 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        450.97-        0.00       2,661.36 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,599.11-        0.00          62.25 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        53.04-        0.00           9.21 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          9.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2050 39-4-91.16B                          T01       ZINN RD                           B E MANAGEMENT INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.61                      449.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.01                      527.62 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.45-        0.00         451.17 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              440.62-        0.00          10.55 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.99-        0.00           1.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2051 39-4-91.16C                          T01       3105 ZINN RD                      DEFORNO RICHARD E DEFORNO STEPHANIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,880.11                    1,880.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       326.22                    2,206.33 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        319.69-        0.00       1,886.64 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,842.51-        0.00          44.13 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        37.60-        0.00           6.53 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2052 39-4-91.16D                          T01       3000 ZINN RD                      LEVIN GARY J LEVIN SUSAN E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,381.32                    2,381.32 
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    2052 39-4-91.16D                          3000 ZINN RD                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       413.18                    2,794.50 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        404.92-        0.00       2,389.58 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,333.69-        0.00          55.89 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        47.63-        0.00           8.26 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2053 39-4-91.16E                          T01       3030 ZINN RD                      COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5215 39-4-91.16E-E                        T01       3030 ZINN RD                      COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2054 39-4-91.16F                          T01       3120 ZINN RD                      C & W CCIDA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,485.21                    1,485.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       257.70                    1,742.91 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        252.54-        0.00       1,490.37 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,455.51-        0.00          34.86 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        29.70-        0.00           5.16 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2055 39-4-91.170                          T01       76 JAMES BUCHANAN DR              PAOLI ENTERPRISES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2056 39-4-91.180-E                        T01       100 JAMES BUCHANAN DR             GIRARD STEPHEN EST PHILADELPHIA CIT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2057 39-4-93.0                            T01       2803 LINCOLN HWY                  CLAVIER IRA R JR & MARY E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,468.56                    2,468.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       428.32                    2,896.88 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        419.75-        0.00       2,477.13 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,419.19-        0.00          57.94 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        49.37-        0.00           8.57 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2058 39-4-94.10                           T01       2751 LINCOLN HWY                  OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERSHIP ATTN LAUR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,834.75                    1,834.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       318.35                    2,153.10 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        311.99-        0.00       1,841.11 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,798.05-        0.00          43.06 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        36.70-        0.00           6.36 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2059 39-4-94.1A                           T01       2755 LINCOLN HWY                  TIENDA ALQUISIRAS MEXICAN STORE INC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2059 39-4-94.1A                           2755 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       639.04                      639.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.88                      749.92 
    2060 39-4-94.1B                           T01       2771 LINCOLN HWY                  41 NORTH BAILEY LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.64                      534.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.77                      627.41 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.91-        0.00         536.50 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              523.95-        0.00          12.55 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.69-        0.00           1.86 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2061 39-4-95.0                            T01       2701 LINCOLN HWY                  VS BARLEY LLC                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,376.01                    5,376.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       932.80                    6,308.81 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 605663        OTC                       F01        914.14-        0.00       5,394.67 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 605663        OTC                                5,268.49-        0.00         126.18 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       107.52-        0.00          18.66 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         18.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2062 39-4-97.0                            T01       3536 HUMPTON RD                   PARK MICHAEL J & CHRISTINA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.24                      404.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.14                      474.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.73-        0.00         405.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  396.16-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2063 39-4-99.10                           T01       3650 HUMPTON RD                   GRIFFITH GARY E GRIFFITH WANDA A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       234.31                      234.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.66                      274.97 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136452    OTC                       F01         39.85-        0.00         235.12 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136452    OTC                                  229.62-        0.00           5.50 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.69-        0.00           0.81 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2064 39-4-99.20                           T01       102 LARSON DR                     JARAMILLO ELKIN & MARY KATHLEEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.25                      542.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.09                      636.34 
    2065 39-4-99.30                           T01       104 LARSON DR                     HERNANDEZ JOSE ALFONSO CUEVAS ARANG       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.93                      440.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.51                      517.44 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096790      OTC                       F01         74.98-        0.00         442.46 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096790      OTC                                  432.11-        0.00          10.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.82-        0.00           1.53 
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    2065 39-4-99.30                           104 LARSON DR                   Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2066 39-4-99.40                           T01       106 LARSON DR                     FOREST JAMES F & TARRI N                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.99                      426.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.09                      501.08 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.61-        0.00         428.47 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              418.45-        0.00          10.02 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.54-        0.00           1.48 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2067 39-4-99.50                           T01       108 LARSON DR                     ROSS LINDA S                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.36                      496.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.12                      582.48 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9223775       OTC                       F01         84.37-        0.00         498.11 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9223775       OTC                                  486.26-        0.00          11.85 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK CASH          OTC                       F01          0.03-        0.00          11.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK CASH          OTC                                    0.17-        0.00          11.65 
    2068 39-4-99.60                           T01       110 LARSON DR                     MOOSBRUGGER SCOTT F & APRIL LEE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.75                      488.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.80                      573.55 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136450    OTC                       F01         83.11-        0.00         490.44 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136450    OTC                                  478.97-        0.00          11.47 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           1.69 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2069 39-4-99.70                           T01       112 LARSON DR                     MCCLAIN RICHARD C & SUSAN L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.63                      455.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.06                      534.69 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80116614      OTC                       F01         77.48-        0.00         457.21 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80116614      OTC                                  446.52-        0.00          10.69 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.11-        0.00           1.58 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2070 39-4-99.80                           T01       114 LARSON DR                     LADY WAYNE STEVEN LEWIS KELLY MARIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.71                      483.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.93                      567.64 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5164467       OTC                       F01         82.25-        0.00         485.39 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5164467       OTC                                  474.04-        0.00          11.35 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           1.68 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2071 39-4-99.90                           T01       116 LARSON DR                     DIAZ NOEMI                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.90                      517.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.86                      607.76 
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    2071 39-4-99.90                           116 LARSON DR                   Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.06-        0.00         519.70 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              507.54-        0.00          12.16 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.36-        0.00           1.80 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2072 39-4-99.100                          T01       118 LARSON DR                     SMITH CHRISTOPHER                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.45                      417.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.43                      489.88 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9994          OTC                       F01         70.98-        0.00         418.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9994          OTC                                  409.10-        0.00           9.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.35-        0.00           1.45 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2073 39-4-99.110                          T01       119 LARSON DR                     THOMAS BARNETT S JR & LORI L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.84                      408.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.94                      479.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.52-        0.00         410.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    400.66-        0.00           9.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00           0.00 
    2074 39-4-99.120                          T01       121 LARSON DR                     MEHLMANN KEVIN P & DIANE E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       519.63                      519.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.16                      609.79 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 708           OTC                       F01         88.35-        0.00         521.44 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 708           OTC                                  509.24-        0.00          12.20 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.39-        0.00           1.81 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2075 39-4-99.130                          T01       123 LARSON DR                     SHOOP JUDY L DUFFY TRACY A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.47                      448.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.81                      526.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.25-        0.00         450.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       439.50-        0.00          10.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           8.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2076 39-4-99.140                          T01       125 LARSON DR                     HAYMAN KENNETH HAYMAN PENELOPE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.85                      487.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.65                      572.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.96-        0.00         489.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  478.09-        0.00          11.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.76-        0.00           0.00 
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    2077 39-4-99.150                          T01       127 LARSON DR                     DAVIDS JAMES H & SANDRA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.42                      419.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.77                      492.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.32-        0.00         420.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  411.03-        0.00           9.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2078 39-4-99.160                          T01       129 LARSON DR                     DUKES STEVEN DUKES DONNA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.32                      409.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.02                      480.34 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               CC                        F01         71.02-        0.00         409.32 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               CC                                   409.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2079 39-4-99.170                          T01       131 LARSON DR                     BUCHOVECKY CHRISTINE A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.31-        0.00          87.31-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              503.21-        0.00         590.52-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.27-        0.00         600.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00         602.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.48                       89.09-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.09                        0.00 
    2080 39-4-99.180                          T01       133 LARSON DR                     HOWARD DAVID A HOWARD NADINE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.66-        0.00          76.66-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.80-        0.00         518.46-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00         527.48-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00         529.04-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.82                       78.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.22                        0.00 
    2081 39-4-99.190                          T01       3704 HUMPTON RD                   OKEEFE DANIEL J PAOLUCCI LEE ANN          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.17                      453.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.63                      531.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99909871      OTC                       F01         77.05-        0.00         454.75 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99909871      OTC                                  444.11-        0.00          10.64 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.06-        0.00           1.58 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2082 39-4-100.0                           T01  R    548 BONDSVILLE RD                 SMITH EMILY ARTINIAN SMITH JAMES AV       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.96-        0.00          95.96-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              553.02-        0.00         648.98-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00         660.27-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00         662.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.31                       97.91-
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    2082 39-4-100.0                           548 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.91                        0.00 
    2083 39-4-101.30                          T01       328 BONDSVILLE RD                 SNYDER JEFFREY & DENISE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       468.49                      468.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.29                      549.78 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6862635       OTC                       F01         79.66-        0.00         470.12 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6862635       OTC                                  459.12-        0.00          11.00 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.37-        0.00           1.63 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2084 39-4-101.4A                          T01       430 BONDSVILLE RD                 ESTEPHAN SAMIR H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,127.20                    1,127.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       195.58                    1,322.78 
    2085 39-4-101.4B                          T01       490 BONDSVILLE RD                 SMITH EMILY ARTINIAN SMITH JAMES AV       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.85-        0.00          18.85-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              108.61-        0.00         127.46-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.22-        0.00         129.68-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.38-        0.00         130.06-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       110.83                       19.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.23                        0.00 
    2086 39-4-102.0                           T01       302 BONDSVILLE RD                 TAIT LOUISE A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.83                      330.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.40                      388.23 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.40-        0.00         330.83 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              330.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2087 39-4-103.0                           T01       220 BONDSVILLE RD                 MCMULLEN CATHERINE C LIVING TRUST         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.00                      404.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.10                      474.10 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6173          OTC                       F01         68.70-        0.00         405.40 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6173          OTC                                  395.92-        0.00           9.48 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           1.40 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2088 39-4-104.10                          T01       307 TOWNSHIP DR                   WIK PAUL R & JOYCE C                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.29                      299.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.93                      351.22 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 021377        OTC                       F01         50.90-        0.00         300.32 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 021377        OTC                                  293.30-        0.00           7.02 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           1.03 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
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    2089 39-4-104.20-E                        T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2090 39-4-104.30-E                        T01       3649 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE VOLUNTEER FIRE CO               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2091 39-4-104.50-E                        T01       3611 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE VOLUNTEER FIRE CO INC           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2092 39-4-105.0-E                         T01       3611 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE VOLUNTEER FIRE CO               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2093 39-4-106.0-E                         T01       3609 E LINCOLN HWY                SCHOOL DIST OF CALN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2094 39-4-107.0                           T01       3533 LINCOLN HWY                  THAI MAI                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,396.27                    1,396.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       242.27                    1,638.54 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5068          OTC                       F01        237.43-        0.00       1,401.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5068          OTC                                1,368.34-        0.00          32.77 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        27.93-        0.00           4.84 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    2095 39-4-108.0                           T01       3521 E LINCOLN HWY                RUDY MICHAEL P RUDY ELIZABETH H           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       709.58                      709.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.12                      832.70 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        120.66-        0.00         712.04 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              695.39-        0.00          16.65 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.19-        0.00           2.46 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2096 39-4-108.10                          T01       3827 LINCOLN HWY                  MDJ RUDY HOLDINGS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       902.14                      902.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       156.53                    1,058.67 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        153.40-        0.00         905.27 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              884.10-        0.00          21.17 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        18.04-        0.00           3.13 
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    2096 39-4-108.10                          3827 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2097 39-4-109.0-E                         T01       3501 LANCASTER AVE                THORNDALE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH I       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2098 39-4-110.0                           T01       200 MUNICIPAL DR                  B E MANAGEMENT INC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,861.06                    3,861.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       669.94                    4,531.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        656.54-        0.00       3,874.46 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,783.84-        0.00          90.62 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        77.22-        0.00          13.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         13.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2099 39-4-110.20                          T01       3201 LINCOLN HWY                  RT PROPERTIES OF PA LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.55                      513.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.11                      602.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.33-        0.00         515.33 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              503.28-        0.00          12.05 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.27-        0.00           1.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00           0.00 
    5267 39-4-110.30                          T01       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2100 39-4-110.30-E                        T01       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    5286 39-4-110.3A                          TAX       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.21                      490.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.06                      575.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                   490.21-                      85.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         CALN TOWNSHIP PROP                    85.06-                       0.00 
    5287 39-4-110.3A-E                        TAX       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    5288 39-4-110.3B-E                        TAX       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    5289 39-4-110.3C-E                        TAX       253 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5289 39-4-110.3C-E                        253 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2101 39-4-110.40                          T01       3205 LINCOLN HWY                  UNIVERSITY CENTER ASSOCIATES              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     8,956.22                    8,956.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,554.00                   10,510.22 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,522.92-        0.00       8,987.30 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            8,777.10-        0.00         210.20 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       179.12-        0.00          31.08 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         31.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2102 39-4-110.50                          T01  R    301 N BAILEY RD                   OCONNOR YING                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.91                      434.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.46                      510.37 
    2103 39-4-110.60                          T01       3411 LINCOLN HWY                  KOHLS THORNDALE STORE LP                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     9,758.48                    9,758.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,693.20                   11,451.68 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,659.34-        0.00       9,792.34 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            9,563.31-        0.00         229.03 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       195.17-        0.00          33.86 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         33.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2104 39-4-110.6B                          T01       3479 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE PAD 1 LP                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,164.76                    3,164.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       549.12                    3,713.88 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        538.14-        0.00       3,175.74 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,101.46-        0.00          74.28 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        63.30-        0.00          10.98 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         10.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2105 39-4-110.6C                          T01       3481 3483 LINCOLN HWY             THORNDALE PAD 2 LP                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,020.51                    2,020.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       350.58                    2,371.09 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 01597821      OTC                       F01        343.57-        0.00       2,027.52 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 01597821      OTC                                1,980.10-        0.00          47.42 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        40.41-        0.00           7.01 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          7.01-        0.00           0.00 
    2106 39-4-110.6D                          T01       3485 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE CENTER LP                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,787.13                    1,787.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       310.09                    2,097.22 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 01597821      OTC                       F01        303.89-        0.00       1,793.33 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 01597821      OTC                                1,751.39-        0.00          41.94 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        35.74-        0.00           6.20 
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    2106 39-4-110.6D                          3485 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2107 39-4-110.6E                          T01       3471 LINCOLN HWY                  GIANT THORNDALE STORE LP                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    14,661.92                   14,661.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     2,544.00                   17,205.92 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      2,493.12-        0.00      14,712.80 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                           14,368.68-        0.00         344.12 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       293.24-        0.00          50.88 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         50.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2108 39-4-110.6F                          T01       3465 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE CENTER LP                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,931.05                    1,931.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       335.06                    2,266.11 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 01597821      OTC                       F01        328.36-        0.00       1,937.75 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 01597821      OTC                                1,892.43-        0.00          45.32 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        38.62-        0.00           6.70 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2109 39-4-110.6G                          T01       3467 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE PAD 1 LP                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,097.88                    3,097.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       537.52                    3,635.40 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 01597821      OTC                       F01        526.77-        0.00       3,108.63 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 01597821      OTC                                3,035.92-        0.00          72.71 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        61.96-        0.00          10.75 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         10.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2110 39-4-110.70                          T01       3293 3299 LANCASTER AVE           THORNDALE WEST LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    15,057.69                   15,057.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     2,612.67                   17,670.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3415          OTC                       F01      2,560.41-        0.00      15,109.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3415          OTC                               14,756.54-        0.00         353.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       301.15-        0.00          52.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         52.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2111 39-4-110.7A                          T01       3453 LINCOLN HWY                  WRIGHT THORNDALE LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.96                      280.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.75                      329.71 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1060          OTC                       F01         47.78-        0.00         281.93 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1060          OTC                                  275.34-        0.00           6.59 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.97 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2112 39-4-110.9A                          T01       65 N BAILEY RD                    SATNAM KAUR LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,128.07                    1,128.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       195.73                    1,323.80 
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    2112 39-4-110.9A                          65 N BAILEY RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        191.81-        0.00       1,131.99 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            1,105.51-        0.00          26.48 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        22.56-        0.00           3.92 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.92-        0.00           0.00 
    2113 39-4-110.9B                          T01       63 N BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       213.88                      213.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.11                      250.99 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.37-        0.00         214.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              209.60-        0.00           5.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.28-        0.00           0.74 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2114 39-4-110.9C                          T01       61 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       213.88                      213.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.11                      250.99 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.37-        0.00         214.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              209.60-        0.00           5.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.28-        0.00           0.74 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2115 39-4-110.9D                          T01       59 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       213.88                      213.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.11                      250.99 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.37-        0.00         214.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              209.60-        0.00           5.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.28-        0.00           0.74 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2116 39-4-110.9E                          T01       57 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       213.88                      213.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.11                      250.99 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.37-        0.00         214.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              209.60-        0.00           5.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.28-        0.00           0.74 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2117 39-4-110.9F                          T01       55 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       213.88                      213.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.11                      250.99 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.37-        0.00         214.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              209.60-        0.00           5.02 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.28-        0.00           0.74 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
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    2118 39-4-110.9G                          T01       53 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.95                      301.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.39                      354.34 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.34-        0.00         303.00 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.91-        0.00           7.09 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           1.05 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2119 39-4-110.9H                          T01       51 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.16                      215.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.33                      252.49 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.58-        0.00         215.91 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.86-        0.00           5.05 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.75 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2120 39-4-110.9J                          T01       49 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.03                      159.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.59                      186.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.04-        0.00         159.58 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              155.85-        0.00           3.73 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.18-        0.00           0.55 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2121 39-4-110.9K                          T01       47 N BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.03                      159.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.59                      186.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.04-        0.00         159.58 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              155.85-        0.00           3.73 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.18-        0.00           0.55 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2122 39-4-110.9L                          T01       45 S BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.03                      159.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.59                      186.62 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.04-        0.00         159.58 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              155.85-        0.00           3.73 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.18-        0.00           0.55 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2123 39-4-110.9M                          T01       43 N BAILEY RD                    RUFFINI RONALD J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,135.33                    1,135.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       196.99                    1,332.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        193.05-        0.00       1,139.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,112.62-        0.00          26.65 
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    2123 39-4-110.9M                          43 N BAILEY RD                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        22.71-        0.00           3.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2124 39-4-110.9N                          T01       41 N BAILEY RD                    ZHANG LORRAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.47                      485.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.23                      569.70 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.55-        0.00         487.15 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              475.76-        0.00          11.39 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.71-        0.00           1.68 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2125 39-4-111.0                           T01       551 BONDSVILLE RD                 PENNINGTON GARY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.95                      409.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.13                      481.08 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0668081       OTC                       F01         69.71-        0.00         411.37 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0668081       OTC                                  401.75-        0.00           9.62 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           1.42 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2126 39-4-113.0                           T01       549 BONDSVILLE RD                 TH MINIT MARKETS LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,688.98                    2,688.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       466.57                    3,155.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 72827500      OTC                       F01        457.24-        0.00       2,698.31 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 72827500      OTC                                2,635.20-        0.00          63.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        53.78-        0.00           9.33 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          9.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2127 39-4-113.10                          T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     EDGE FAMILY REAL ESTATE CO LLC            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        90.70                       90.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.74                      106.44 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.42-        0.00          91.02 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               88.89-        0.00           2.13 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.81-        0.00           0.32 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2128 39-4-114.0                           T01       3911 3957 LINCOLN HWY             CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES L P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    17,698.77                   17,698.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     3,070.93                   20,769.70 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      3,009.52-        0.00      17,760.18 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                           17,344.79-        0.00         415.39 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       353.98-        0.00          61.41 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         61.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2129 39-4-114.10                          T01  R    301 BONDSVILLE RD                 IPPOLITO JOSEPH J IPPOLITO HOLLY L        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       114.39                      114.39 
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    2129 39-4-114.10                          301 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.85                      134.24 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         19.46-        0.00         114.78 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              112.10-        0.00           2.68 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.29-        0.00           0.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2130 39-4-114.20                          T01                                         CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2131 39-4-114.2A                          T01       500 MEADOWLAKE DR                 LIGHTHOUSE MILLTOWN REIT LLC              
**Municipal Lien**  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                    30,507.48                   30,507.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     5,293.37                   35,800.85 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0733066       OTC                       F01      5,187.50-        0.00      30,613.35 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0733066       OTC                               29,897.33-        0.00         716.02 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       610.15-        0.00         105.87 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01        105.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2132 39-4-115.0                           T01       4109 LINCOLN HWY                  COHEN ALLAN I COHEN H MICHAEL ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,490.45                    2,490.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       432.12                    2,922.57 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1591          OTC                       F01        423.48-        0.00       2,499.09 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1591          OTC                                2,440.64-        0.00          58.45 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        49.81-        0.00           8.64 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2133 39-4-116.0                           T01       3909 LANCASTER AVE                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES L P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,627.47                    1,627.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       282.38                    1,909.85 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        276.73-        0.00       1,633.12 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,594.92-        0.00          38.20 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        32.55-        0.00           5.65 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2134 39-4-116.10                          T01       3907 LANCASTER AVE                CALN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES L P               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,017.17                    1,017.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       176.49                    1,193.66 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        172.96-        0.00       1,020.70 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              996.83-        0.00          23.87 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        20.34-        0.00           3.53 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2135 39-4-116.1A                          T01       3905 A LINCOLN HWY                HARRIS RONALD C & TERRY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       736.80                      736.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.84                      864.64 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        125.29-        0.00         739.35 
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    2135 39-4-116.1A                          3905 A LINCOLN HWY              Continued                                             
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              722.06-        0.00          17.29 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.74-        0.00           2.55 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2136 39-4-117.0                           T01       310 S CALN RD                     LEE NANCY E                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       218.58                      218.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.93                      256.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         37.17-        0.00         219.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       214.21-        0.00           5.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           4.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2137 39-4-118.0                           T01       450 S CALN RD                     BRANDYWINE VALLEY HOLDINGS LP             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       143.02                      143.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.82                      167.84 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         24.32-        0.00         143.52 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              140.16-        0.00           3.36 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.86-        0.00           0.50 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2138 39-4-119.0                           T01       401 S CALN RD                     BEALE CONSTANCE MAE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.43                      274.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.62                      322.05 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         46.67-        0.00         275.38 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  268.94-        0.00           6.44 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.95 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2139 39-4-120.0                           T01       205 S CALN RD                     BERKHEIMER EDWARD T & JOYCE A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.33-        0.00         104.33-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              601.32-        0.00         705.65-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.27-        0.00         717.92-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00         720.05-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.59                      106.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.46                        0.00 
    2140 39-4-121.0                           T01       203 S CALN RD                     DUNLAP ROMAINE R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.20                      352.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.11                      413.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.88-        0.00         353.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    345.16-        0.00           8.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2141 39-4-122.0                           T01       2140 LINCOLN HWY                  CALN HOLDING CO LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2141 39-4-122.0                           2140 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.23                      277.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.10                      325.33 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.10-        0.00         277.23 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              277.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2142 39-4-122.20                          T01       2200 LINCOLN HWY                  2220 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.87                      591.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.70                      694.57 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.65-        0.00         593.92 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              580.03-        0.00          13.89 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.84-        0.00           2.05 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2143 39-4-123.0-E                         T01       2600 LINCOLN HWY                  NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2144 39-4-123.10                          T01       2350 LINCOLN HWY                  POTTS TOM                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       899.67                      899.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       156.10                    1,055.77 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 33211         OTC                       F01        152.97-        0.00         902.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 33211         OTC                                  881.68-        0.00          21.12 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.99-        0.00           3.13 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2145 39-4-123.1A                          T01       2236 LINCOLN HWY                  GUNNER PROPERTIES LTD                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.99                      253.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.07                      298.06 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.19-        0.00         254.87 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              248.91-        0.00           5.96 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.88 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2146 39-4-123.1B                          T01       2240 LINCOLN HWY                  2240 E LINCOLN HIGHWAY LP                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       596.30                      596.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.46                      699.76 
    2147 39-4-123.1C                          T01       2320 LINCOLN HWY                  RMR PARTNERS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.77                      556.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.61                      653.38 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.68-        0.00         558.70 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              545.63-        0.00          13.07 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.14-        0.00           1.93 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
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    2148 39-4-123.1D                          T01       2350 LINCOLN HWY                  S & T REALTY CO                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.77                      531.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.27                      624.04 
    2149 39-4-123.20                          T01       2220 LANCASTER AVE                GUNNER PROPERTIES LTD                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          TOP                                                         2.28-        0.00           2.28-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       970.87                      968.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       168.46                    1,137.05 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        164.75-        0.00         972.30 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              947.23-        0.00          25.07 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               CASH - SYSTEM ERROR       F01          0.34-        0.00          24.73 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               CASH - SYSTEM ERROR                    1.94-        0.00          22.79 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.42-        0.00           3.37 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2150 39-4-123.30                          T01       REAR S CALN RD                    SOUTHDOWN PROPERTIES INC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,264.99                    2,264.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       393.00                    2,657.99 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        385.14-        0.00       2,272.85 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,219.69-        0.00          53.16 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        45.30-        0.00           7.86 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          7.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2151 39-4-123.3A                          T01       21 S CALN RD                      STELLRECHT EWALD & EILEEN LONGO           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,660.70                    1,660.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       288.15                    1,948.85 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        282.38-        0.00       1,666.47 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,627.49-        0.00          38.98 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        33.21-        0.00           5.77 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2152 39-4-125.0                           T01       300 S BAILEY RD                   CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.32                      371.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.43                      435.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.14-        0.00         372.61 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              363.89-        0.00           8.72 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           1.29 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2153 39-4-126.0                           T01       401 S BAILEY RD                   BOWERS CLAIRE A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.88                      520.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.38                      611.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         88.57-        0.00         522.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       510.46-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.42 
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    2153 39-4-126.0                           401 S BAILEY RD                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2154 39-4-127.10-E                        T01       S BAILEY RD                       SOUTHEASTERN PA TRANSPORTATION AUTH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2155 39-4-127.1A                          T01       201 S BAILEY RD                   GUNTHER FRED                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       663.14                      663.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.06                      778.20 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        112.76-        0.00         665.44 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              649.88-        0.00          15.56 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.26-        0.00           2.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.30-        0.00           0.00 
    2156 39-4-127.20                          T01       251 S BAILEY RD                   251 S BAILEY PARTNERS LLC                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     7,455.45                    7,455.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,293.60                    8,749.05 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,267.73-        0.00       7,481.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            7,306.34-        0.00         174.98 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       149.11-        0.00          25.87 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         25.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2157 39-4-127.30                          T01       255 S BAILEY RD                   ASAHI GLASS FLUOROPOLYMERS USA INC        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     4,984.81                    4,984.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       864.92                    5,849.73 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        847.63-        0.00       5,002.10 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            4,885.11-        0.00         116.99 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        99.70-        0.00          17.29 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         17.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2158 39-4-128.0                           T01       401 W EMBREEVILLE RD              LISTER LISA C                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.44                      290.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.39                      340.83 
    2159 39-4-129.0                           T01       559 EMBREEVILLE RD                ZWIRZINA ASHLEY N ZWIRZINA JOHN J I       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        16.94                       16.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.94                       19.88 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.88-        0.00          17.00 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               16.60-        0.00           0.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.34-        0.00           0.06 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2160 39-4-130.0                           T01       1536 HIGH COUNTRY RD              BURKE MATTHEW K PATEL SWARA PARESH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       553.35                      553.35 
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    2160 39-4-130.0                           1536 HIGH COUNTRY RD            Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.01                      649.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.09-        0.00         555.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    542.28-        0.00          12.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.07-        0.00           0.00 
    5121 39-4-130.10                          T01       1600 HILLTOP RD                   ISAACS GREGORY D ISAACS MAUREEN P         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       623.48                      623.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.18                      731.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.02-        0.00         625.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  611.01-        0.00          14.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5122 39-4-130.20                          T01       1601 HILLTOP RD                   SCHMOTZER WILLIAM A SCHMOTZER JUDIT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       634.92                      634.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.17                      745.09 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.97-        0.00         637.12 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              622.22-        0.00          14.90 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.70-        0.00           2.20 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2161 39-4-131.0                           T01       3394 HAZELWOOD AVE                TUNGSTEN FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT LLC         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.38                       85.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.81                      100.19 
  04/22/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 119           OTC                                   12.00-        0.00          88.19 
  04/22/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 119           OTC                                   12.00         0.00         100.19 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 119           OTC                       F01         14.52-        0.00          85.67 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 119           OTC                                   83.67-        0.00           2.00 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.71-        0.00           0.29 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2162 39-4-132.0                           T01  R    201 EMBREEVILLE RD                STASEN  AMY A STASEN EDWARD G             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.46                      641.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.30                      752.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.07-        0.00         643.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    628.63-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2163 39-4-132.10                          T01  R    3400 HAZELWOOD AVE                HOLLOWAY J DAVID & CAROL A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.55-        0.00          70.55-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              406.59-        0.00         477.14-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00         485.44-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00         486.88-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.89                       71.99-
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    2163 39-4-132.10                          3400 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.99                        0.00 
    2164 39-4-133.0                           T01       EMBREEVILLE RD                    CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       180.89                      180.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.39                      212.28 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         30.76-        0.00         181.52 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              177.27-        0.00           4.25 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.62-        0.00           0.63 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2165 39-4-134.0-E                         T01       3468 LINCOLN HWY                  NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2166 39-4-134.10                          T01       3470 LINCOLN HWY                  24-7 BUSINESS INC                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,756.21                    1,756.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       304.72                    2,060.93 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        298.62-        0.00       1,762.31 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,721.09-        0.00          41.22 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        35.12-        0.00           6.10 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2167 39-4-134.20                          T01       3350 LANCASTER AVE                PORTUGAL LORIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       126.25                      126.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.91                      148.16 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 003345        OTC                       F01         21.91-        0.00         126.25 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 003345        OTC                                  126.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2168 39-4-134.2A                          T01       3456 LANCASTER AVE                PORTUGAL LORIE D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       803.64                      803.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.44                      943.08 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 003346        OTC                       F01        139.44-        0.00         803.64 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 003346        OTC                                  803.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2169 39-4-134.30                          T01       3460 LANCASTER AVE                KEEN WILLIAM T & LAURIE E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       925.22                      925.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       160.54                    1,085.76 
    2170 39-4-135.0                           T01       218 EMBREEVILLE RD                PINNIX PAUL & HELEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       828.19                      828.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       143.70                      971.89 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3277          OTC                       F01        140.82-        0.00         831.07 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3277          OTC                                  811.63-        0.00          19.44 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.56-        0.00           2.88 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 381  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2170 39-4-135.0                           218 EMBREEVILLE RD              Continued                                             
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2171 39-4-135.10                          T01       217 OAK LA                        DUCA FRANK D JR                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.21                      294.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.05                      345.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.02-        0.00         295.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       288.33-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2172 39-4-136.0                           T01  R    400 EMBREEVILLE RD                PINNIX HELEN I                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       103.50                      103.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.96                      121.46 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3278          OTC                       F01         17.60-        0.00         103.86 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3278          OTC                                  101.43-        0.00           2.43 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.07-        0.00           0.36 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2173 39-4-137.0                           T01       3925 HAZELWOOD AVE                STORAGE FIRST VENTURES LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       142.05                      142.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.65                      166.70 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1005          OTC                       F01         24.65-        0.00         142.05 
  06/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1005          OTC                                  142.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2174 39-4-138.0-E                         T01       LANCASTER AVE                     NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2175 39-4-138.10                          T01       4000 LINCOLN HWY                  STRANERE VINCENT A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,113.06                    1,113.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       193.13                    1,306.19 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        189.27-        0.00       1,116.92 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,090.80-        0.00          26.12 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        22.26-        0.00           3.86 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2176 39-4-138.1A                          T01       3982 LINCOLN HWY                  3982 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       467.00                      467.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.03                      548.03 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.41-        0.00         468.62 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              457.66-        0.00          10.96 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.34-        0.00           1.62 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
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    2177 39-4-138.1B                          T01       3952 LINCOLN HWY                  MIDAS REALTY CORP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,340.18                    1,340.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       232.54                    1,572.72 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        227.89-        0.00       1,344.83 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,313.38-        0.00          31.45 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        26.80-        0.00           4.65 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2178 39-4-138.20                          T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.73                        0.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.13                        0.86 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.12-        0.00           0.74 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                0.72-        0.00           0.02 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.01-        0.00           0.01 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
    2179 39-4-139.0                           T01       4000 HAZELWOOD AVE                TRAVAGLINI A FREDERICK & BARBARA C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       691.29                      691.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.95                      811.24 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        117.56-        0.00         693.68 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              677.46-        0.00          16.22 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.83-        0.00           2.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2180 39-4-140.0                           T01       350 MARSHALLTON RD                CARLSON G O INC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     7,464.96                    7,464.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                     1,295.25                    8,760.21 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01      1,269.35-        0.00       7,490.86 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            7,315.66-        0.00         175.20 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       149.30-        0.00          25.90 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         25.90-        0.00           0.00 
    2181 39-4-140.10                          T01       4100 HAZELWOOD AVE                TRAVAGLINI GUNARD C & SUSAN S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,226.71                    2,226.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       386.36                    2,613.07 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        378.63-        0.00       2,234.44 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,182.18-        0.00          52.26 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        44.53-        0.00           7.73 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          7.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2182 39-4-141.0                           T01  R    0 EMBREEVILLE RD                  598 EMBREEVILLE ROAD LTD                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       668.64                      668.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.02                      784.66 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 383  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2183 39-4-142.0                           T01       3513 HUMPTON RD                   BRUBAKER LORI W                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.68                      338.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.76                      397.44 
    2184 39-4-143.0                           T01       2715 KINGS HWY                    NELSON PATRICIA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       518.94                      518.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.04                      608.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.24-        0.00         520.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    508.56-        0.00          12.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2185 39-4-144.0                           T01       403 BAKER LA                      KREMPA JOSEPH T & DEBORAH MARIE SMI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.16-        0.00          72.16-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              415.84-        0.00         488.00-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00         496.49-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00         497.96-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.33                       73.63-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.63                        0.00 
    2186 39-4-145.0                           T01       405 BAKER LA                      LEA PATRICIA C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.05-        0.00          84.05-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              484.36-        0.00         568.41-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.89-        0.00         578.30-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00         580.01-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.25                       85.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.76                        0.00 
    2187 39-4-146.0                           T01       407 BAKER LA                      CRISER JAMES C JR & DARLENE E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.59                      357.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.05                      419.64 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4945          OTC                       F01         60.81-        0.00         358.83 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4945          OTC                                  350.44-        0.00           8.39 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           1.24 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2188 39-4-147.0                           T01       409 BAKER LA                      ERNST ANDREW J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.78                      410.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.27                      482.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.85-        0.00         412.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    402.56-        0.00           9.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
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    2189 39-4-148.0                           T01       411 BAKER LA                      DIMARCO JOHN JADEN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.78                      462.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.30                      543.08 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.70-        0.00         464.38 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              453.52-        0.00          10.86 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           1.60 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2190 39-4-149.0                           T01       410 BAKER LA                      BIVENS EUGENE BIVENS DENISE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.86                      464.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.66                      545.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.05-        0.00         466.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       455.56-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
    2191 39-4-150.0                           T01       408 BAKER LA                      DIBERT MELVIN C & LOUISE D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.08-        0.00          63.08-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              363.59-        0.00         426.67-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.42-        0.00         434.09-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00         435.38-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.01                       64.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.37                        0.00 
    2192 39-4-151.0                           T01       406 BAKER LA                      TAYLOR PATRICK R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.99                      388.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.49                      456.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.14-        0.00         390.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    381.21-        0.00           9.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           0.00 
    2193 39-4-152.0                           T01       404 BAKER LA                      BOYCE RICHARD L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.67                      447.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.68                      525.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.12-        0.00         449.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    438.72-        0.00          10.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           8.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2194 39-4-153.0                           T01       402 BAKER LA                      COLLIGAN MICHAEL A & DOLORES S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.89                      400.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.56                      470.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.17-        0.00         402.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    392.87-        0.00           9.41 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 385  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2194 39-4-153.0                           402 BAKER LA                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2195 39-4-154.0                           T01       400 BAKER LA                      SCHMIDT AARON                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.23                      401.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.62                      470.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.22-        0.00         402.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    393.21-        0.00           9.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2196 39-4-155.0                           T01       2706 BARLEY SHEAF RD              MCHUGH RICHARD M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.83                      443.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.01                      520.84 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.47-        0.00         445.37 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              434.95-        0.00          10.42 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           1.54 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2197 39-4-156.0                           T01       2704 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            LOTKA JOHN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.36                      397.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.95                      466.31 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.57-        0.00         398.74 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              389.41-        0.00           9.33 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2198 39-4-157.0                           T01       2710 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            QUICK CHARLES E & RUBY W                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.32                      505.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.68                      593.00 
    2199 39-4-158.0                           T01       2709 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MALO LAURO E & MARIA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.88                      435.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.63                      511.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.12-        0.00         437.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    427.16-        0.00          10.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.72-        0.00           0.00 
    2200 39-4-159.0                           T01       2707 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            PATTOCK BARBARA & DANIEL P                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.94                      357.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.11                      420.05 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 180           OTC                       F01         60.87-        0.00         359.18 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 180           OTC                                  350.78-        0.00           8.40 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.16-        0.00           1.24 
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    2200 39-4-159.0                           2707 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2201 39-4-160.0                           T01       2705 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MORALES RUBEN & MINERVA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.53                      346.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.13                      406.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5393          OTC                       F01         58.93-        0.00         347.73 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5393          OTC                                  339.60-        0.00           8.13 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           1.20 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2202 39-4-161.0                           T01       2703 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            SHIPMAN MICHAEL C & BARBARA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.15                      358.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.14                      420.29 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01         62.14-        0.00         358.15 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                  358.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2203 39-4-162.0                           T01       2701 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            HAMILTON ROBERT W & ANN S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2959          OTC                       F01         69.90-        0.00          69.90-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2959          OTC                                  402.87-        0.00         472.77-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00         480.99-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00         482.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.09                       71.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.33                        0.00 
    2204 39-4-163.0                           T01       KINGS HWY                         WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       201.91                      201.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        35.03                      236.94 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         34.33-        0.00         202.61 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              197.87-        0.00           4.74 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.04-        0.00           0.70 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2205 39-4-164.0                           T01       14 GRANGER LA                     SORBICKI RICHARD C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.41                      380.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.01                      446.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.69-        0.00         381.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    372.80-        0.00           8.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           0.00 
    2206 39-4-165.0                           T01       16 GRANGER LA                     BEACH RITA ULRICH                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       774.49                      774.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       134.38                      908.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        131.69-        0.00         777.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  759.00-        0.00          18.18 
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    2206 39-4-165.0                           16 GRANGER LA                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.69-        0.00          15.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2207 39-4-166.0                           T01       18 GRANGER LA                     REDFERN SEAN REDFERN LAURA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.53                      631.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.58                      741.11 
    2208 39-4-167.0                           T01       1218 S CALN MEETINGHOUSE RD       REDFERN SEAN REDFERN LAURA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.97                      159.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.76                      187.73 
    2209 39-4-168.0                           T01       3505 HUMPTON RD                   WILLIAMS STEPHANIE & DAVID M JR           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       521.12                      521.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.42                      611.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.61-        0.00         522.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    510.70-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2210 39-4-200.0                           T01       420 GARDEN VIEW DR                DEMARCO JAMES C JR DEMARCO ROBERTA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.84                      483.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.95                      567.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.27-        0.00         485.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    474.16-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2211 39-4-201.0                           T01       416 GARDEN VIEW DR                MEROW SCOTT B & JODIE R                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       628.70                      628.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.09                      737.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.90-        0.00         630.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  616.13-        0.00          14.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2212 39-4-202.0                           T01       412 GARDEN VIEW DR                RHEINER KYLE CHRISTOPHER & MEGAN LY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.09                      498.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.42                      584.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.69-        0.00         499.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    488.13-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2213 39-4-203.0                           T01       408 GARDEN VIEW DR                HARPER KENNETH S III                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2213 39-4-203.0                           408 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.15                      530.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.99                      622.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.15-        0.00         531.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  519.55-        0.00          12.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2214 39-4-204.0                           T01       404 GARDEN VIEW DR                WOLFE FRANCIS E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.28                      554.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.17                      650.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.25-        0.00         556.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  543.19-        0.00          13.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2215 39-4-205.0                           T01       348 GARDEN VIEW DR                BURNESS JOHN M SR PEPPER DEBORA A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       504.94                      504.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.61                      592.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.86-        0.00         506.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    494.84-        0.00          11.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2216 39-4-206.0                           T01       344 GARDEN VIEW DR                MERCADO JOSE L JR MERCADO PIER B          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.13                      500.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.78                      586.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.04-        0.00         501.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    490.13-        0.00          11.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2217 39-4-207.0                           T01       340 GARDEN VIEW DR                OCONNOR GARY J & EILEEN F                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.33                      522.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.63                      612.96 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         88.82-        0.00         524.14 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              511.88-        0.00          12.26 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.45-        0.00           1.81 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2218 39-4-208.0                           T01       336 GARDEN VIEW DR                THIERS MARY ROBIN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       524.92                      524.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.08                      616.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.26-        0.00         526.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    514.42-        0.00          12.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.50 
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    2218 39-4-208.0                           336 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2219 39-4-209.0                           T01       332 GARDEN VIEW DR                STEINBACH PETER & GWEN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.66                      540.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.81                      634.47 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.93-        0.00         542.54 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              529.85-        0.00          12.69 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.81-        0.00           1.88 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2220 39-4-210.0                           T01       328 GARDEN VIEW DR                FARABAUGH GREGORY D WENDITZ COURTNE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.23                      438.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.04                      514.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.51-        0.00         439.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  429.47-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.76-        0.00           0.00 
    2221 39-4-211.0                           T01       324 GARDEN VIEW DR                BEDFORD RYAN & LAURA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       475.65                      475.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.53                      558.18 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.88-        0.00         477.30 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              466.14-        0.00          11.16 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.51-        0.00           1.65 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2222 39-4-212.0                           T01       320 GARDEN VIEW DR                CUNNINGHAM MICHELE C                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.44                      599.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.01                      703.45 
    2223 39-4-213.0                           T01       316 GARDEN VIEW DR                CAPPELLETTI ANTHONY & DONNA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.53                      569.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.82                      668.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.84-        0.00         571.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  558.14-        0.00          13.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2224 39-4-214.0                           T01       312 GARDEN VIEW DR                KAPAJ ENTELA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.01                      482.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.63                      565.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         81.96-        0.00         483.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  472.37-        0.00          11.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.64 
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    2224 39-4-214.0                           312 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2225 39-4-215.0                           T01       308 GARDEN VIEW DR                PECHIN FRANK S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.93                      600.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.27                      705.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.19-        0.00         603.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    588.91-        0.00          14.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          12.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2226 39-4-216.0                           T01  R    304 GARDEN VIEW DR                ESH DAVID L & ANNIE S                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.16                      399.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.26                      468.42 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.87-        0.00         400.55 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              391.18-        0.00           9.37 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.98-        0.00           1.39 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2227 39-4-217.0                           T01       300 GARDEN VIEW DR                SCOTT KRISTEN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.68                      474.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.36                      557.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.71-        0.00         476.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  465.19-        0.00          11.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2228 39-4-218.0                           T01       230 GARDEN VIEW DR                DIBONAVENTURA BRIAN ROBERTSON AMY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.05                      459.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.65                      538.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.06-        0.00         460.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  449.87-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00           0.00 
    2229 39-4-219.0                           T01       226 GARDEN VIEW DR                KELLY DANIEL E & MOIRA A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.77                      482.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.77                      566.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.10-        0.00         484.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  473.11-        0.00          11.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2230 39-4-220.0                           T01       222 GARDEN VIEW DR                REED PATRICIA & JASON                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       470.08                      470.08 
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    2230 39-4-220.0                           222 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.56                      551.64 
    2231 39-4-221.0                           T01       218 GARDEN VIEW DR                BUSH JAMES H CHECH KELLY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.18                      482.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.66                      565.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.98-        0.00         483.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    472.54-        0.00          11.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2232 39-4-222.0                           T01       214 GARDEN VIEW DR                SIDDIQUI ABU S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.34                      489.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.91                      574.25 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2553          OTC                       F01         83.21-        0.00         491.04 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2553          OTC                                  479.55-        0.00          11.49 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.79-        0.00           1.70 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2233 39-4-223.0                           T01       210 GARDEN VIEW DR                MARTIN WILLIAM VENTURA LISA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.84                      505.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.61 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6101010       OTC                       F01         86.02-        0.00         507.59 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6101010       OTC                                  495.72-        0.00          11.87 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           1.75 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2234 39-4-224.0                           T01       206 GARDEN VIEW DR                MCLEAN BRANDON & JULIA J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.12                      484.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.00                      568.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.32-        0.00         485.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    474.44-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2235 39-4-225.0                           T01       7 DEERFIELD DR                    BARAN JOSEPH & JOLAINE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.99                      487.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.67                      572.66 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.98-        0.00         489.68 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              478.23-        0.00          11.45 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.76-        0.00           1.69 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2236 39-4-226.0                           T01       11 DEERFIELD DR                   MEJIA LILIA C                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.42                      530.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.03                      622.45 
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    2236 39-4-226.0                           11 DEERFIELD DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.19-        0.00         532.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  519.81-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.61-        0.00           0.00 
    2237 39-4-227.0                           T01       15 DEERFIELD DR                   HERION DAVID P                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.37                      461.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.05                      541.42 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.05-        0.00         461.37 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              461.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2238 39-4-228.0                           T01       19 DEERFIELD DR                   MCBRIDE JOHN J & KRISTEN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.76                      575.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.90                      675.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2546          OTC                       F01         97.91-        0.00         577.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2546          OTC                                  564.24-        0.00          13.51 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.52-        0.00           1.99 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2239 39-4-229.0                           T01       23 DEERFIELD DR                   DEVLIN CONSTANCE T                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.29                      409.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.02                      480.31 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1472          OTC                       F01         69.60-        0.00         410.71 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1472          OTC                                  401.10-        0.00           9.61 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.19-        0.00           1.42 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2240 39-4-230.0                           T01       27 DEERFIELD DR                   EDWARDS HENRY W & MARY ANNE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.61                      499.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.69                      586.30 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.95-        0.00         501.35 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              489.62-        0.00          11.73 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.99-        0.00           1.74 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2241 39-4-231.0                           T01       31 DEERFIELD DR                   GRESH EDWARD J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.50                      556.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.56                      653.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.63-        0.00         558.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    545.37-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2242 39-4-232.0                           T01       35 DEERFIELD DR                   LEDDY JOHN A III & KRISTY G               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.86                      478.86 
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    2242 39-4-232.0                           35 DEERFIELD DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.09                      561.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.43-        0.00         480.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    469.28-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2243 39-4-233.0                           T01       34 DEERFIELD DR                   DIECKHAUS WILLIAM J & TARA ANN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.02                      522.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.58                      612.60 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 274101        OTC                       F01         88.77-        0.00         523.83 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 274101        OTC                                  511.58-        0.00          12.25 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.44-        0.00           1.81 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2244 39-4-234.0                           T01       138 GARDEN VIEW DR                DITAN JOSE RICARDO A DITAN RACHEL Z       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.18                      615.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.74                      721.92 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.60-        0.00         617.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              602.88-        0.00          14.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.30-        0.00           2.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2245 39-4-235.0                           T01       134 GARDEN VIEW DR                BENNETT ROBERT W & JUDITH M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       834.62                      834.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       144.82                      979.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        141.92-        0.00         837.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    817.93-        0.00          19.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.90-        0.00          16.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2246 39-4-236.0                           T01       130 GARDEN VIEW DR                RIMMER KIMBERLY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.73                      676.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.42                      794.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        115.07-        0.00         679.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       663.20-        0.00          15.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2247 39-4-237.0                           T01       126 GARDEN VIEW DR                YOUSIF KHALID K                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.78                      546.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.87                      641.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.98-        0.00         548.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    535.84-        0.00          12.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.94-        0.00           0.00 
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    2248 39-4-238.0                           T01       122 GARDEN VIEW DR                DARPINO ANTHONY M LAZAR GAIL A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.84                      530.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.11                      622.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.27-        0.00         532.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    520.22-        0.00          12.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2249 39-4-239.0                           T01       118 GARDEN VIEW DR                CHILA RICHARD JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.07                      503.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.29                      590.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.54-        0.00         504.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.01-        0.00          11.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2250 39-4-240.0                           T01       114 GARDEN VIEW DR                GROFF JOHN R                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.79                      478.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.08                      561.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.42-        0.00         480.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    469.21-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2251 39-4-241.0                           T01       110 GARDEN VIEW DR                JACKSON GREGORY J & MARY ELIZABETH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.43                      546.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.81                      641.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.92-        0.00         548.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  535.50-        0.00          12.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2252 39-4-242.0                           T01       106 GARDEN VIEW DR                BUTCHER DEANNE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       572.47                      572.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.33                      671.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.34-        0.00         574.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    561.02-        0.00          13.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00          11.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2253 39-4-243.0                           T01       102 GARDEN VIEW DR                BAUGHER GARY T & SUSANNE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.85                      487.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.65                      572.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.96-        0.00         489.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    478.09-        0.00          11.45 
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    2253 39-4-243.0                           102 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.76-        0.00           0.00 
    2254 39-4-244.0                           T01       103 TURNBERRY DR                  KNEULE ANTHONY DANIEL KNEULE STACEY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       479.45                      479.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.19                      562.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.53-        0.00         481.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    469.86-        0.00          11.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2255 39-4-245.0                           T01       107 TURNBERRY DR                  LIPSON SHAWN A LIPSON HEATHER N           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.02                      449.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.91                      526.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.35-        0.00         450.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    440.04-        0.00          10.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2256 39-4-246.0                           T01       111 TURNBERRY DR                  LOUIE MICHAEL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.85                      499.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.73                      586.58 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.00-        0.00         501.58 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              489.85-        0.00          11.73 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.00-        0.00           1.73 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2257 39-4-247.0                           T01       115 TURNBERRY DR                  ROBINETTE VERNON F JR ROBINETTE SUS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.65                      551.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.72                      647.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.80-        0.00         553.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.62-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2258 39-4-248.0                           T01       119 TURNBERRY DR                  STERLING KEVIN DREXLER SARA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.18                      516.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.56                      605.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         87.77-        0.00         517.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  505.86-        0.00          12.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00          10.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2259 39-4-249.0                           T01       123 TURNBERRY DR                  WRIGHT STEVEN R & KAREN N                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       658.58                      658.58 
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    2259 39-4-249.0                           123 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.27                      772.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.98-        0.00         660.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    645.41-        0.00          15.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2260 39-4-250.0                           T01       127 TURNBERRY DR                  OBRIEN JENNIFER HEINEMANN HELEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.81                      496.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.20                      583.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.48-        0.00         498.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    486.87-        0.00          11.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2261 39-4-251.0                           T01       131 TURNBERRY DR                  DINUNZIO PAUL J & ANDREA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       576.62                      576.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.05                      676.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.05-        0.00         578.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    565.09-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2262 39-4-252.0                           T01       135 TURNBERRY DR                  ROSE VINCENT & TERRI L                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       533.29                      533.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.53                      625.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.68-        0.00         535.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  522.62-        0.00          12.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.67-        0.00           0.00 
    2263 39-4-253.0                           T01       139 TURNBERRY DR                  MAYRIDES JAMES J MAYRIDES ELAYNE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.21                      542.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.08                      636.29 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.19-        0.00         544.10 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              531.37-        0.00          12.73 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           1.89 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2264 39-4-254.0                           T01       143 TURNBERRY DR                  HILTON BEVERLY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.19                      458.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.50                      537.69 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8460          OTC                       F01         77.91-        0.00         459.78 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8460          OTC                                  449.03-        0.00          10.75 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           1.59 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 397  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2265 39-4-255.0                           T01       3 HORSESHOE DR                    THANKACHAN BINU & LOVELY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.02                      584.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.33                      685.35 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         99.30-        0.00         586.05 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  572.34-        0.00          13.71 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.68-        0.00           2.03 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2266 39-4-256.0                           T01       7 HORSESHOE DR                    CARPIO ANGELITA A CARPIO ANGELITO R       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.29                      509.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.37                      597.66 
    2267 39-4-257.0                           T01       205 TURNBERRY DR                  YOUNG GILBERT F                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       612.00                      612.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.19                      718.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.07-        0.00         614.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    599.76-        0.00          14.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2268 39-4-258.0                           T01       209 TURNBERRY DR                  WILSON JOSEPH W & BRENDA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.56                      677.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.56                      795.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.21-        0.00         679.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    664.01-        0.00          15.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2269 39-4-259.0                           T01       213 TURNBERRY DR                  PAGEL DEREK E PAGEL LAURA K               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.04                      517.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.71                      606.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         87.91-        0.00         518.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  506.70-        0.00          12.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.34-        0.00           1.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2270 39-4-260.0                           T01       217 TURNBERRY DR                  WILSON RICHARD L & JENNIFER A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.70                      567.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.50                      666.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         96.53-        0.00         569.67 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       556.35-        0.00          13.32 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.35 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           0.00 
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    2271 39-4-261.0                           T01       130 OAKMONT DR                    BAKIR IBRAHIM BAKIR CHRISTINA ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.48                      503.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.36                      590.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.61-        0.00         505.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.41-        0.00          11.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2272 39-4-262.0                           T01       126 OAKMONT DR                    DONOVAN SANDRA J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.28                      491.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.24                      576.52 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7721          OTC                       F01         83.54-        0.00         492.98 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7721          OTC                                  481.45-        0.00          11.53 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.83-        0.00           1.70 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2273 39-4-263.0                           T01       122 OAKMONT DR                    KNECHT JASON & LUISA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.20                      489.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.88                      574.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         83.18-        0.00         490.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       479.42-        0.00          11.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           0.00 
    2274 39-4-264.0                           T01       118 OAKMONT DR                    HARRIS STEVEN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       664.11                      664.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.23                      779.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.92-        0.00         666.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    650.83-        0.00          15.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2275 39-4-265.0                           T01       114 OAKMONT DR                    WARDER MATTHEW P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.20                      489.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.88                      574.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.18-        0.00         490.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  479.42-        0.00          11.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           0.00 
    2276 39-4-266.0                           T01       110 OAKMONT DR                    BETZNER RAYMOND L & JOAN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       620.88                      620.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.73                      728.61 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.58-        0.00         623.03 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              608.46-        0.00          14.57 
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    2276 39-4-266.0                           110 OAKMONT DR                  Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.42-        0.00           2.15 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2277 39-4-267.0                           T01       106 OAKMONT DR                    ROGERS STEPHEN A ROGERS JENNA MARIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       540.66                      540.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.81                      634.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.93-        0.00         542.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    529.85-        0.00          12.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2278 39-4-268.0                           T01       102 OAKMONT DR                    MULLIN ANNA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       749.56                      749.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.06                      879.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        127.46-        0.00         752.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              734.57-        0.00          17.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.99-        0.00           2.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2279 39-4-269.0                           T01       3 MARION DR                       ROSEN KATELYNN ROSEN GREGORY              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.67                      507.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.09                      595.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.32-        0.00         509.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    497.52-        0.00          11.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2280 39-4-270.0                           T01       7 MARION DR                       LIOUMIS THEODORE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.99                      536.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.17                      630.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.31-        0.00         538.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  526.25-        0.00          12.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2281 39-4-271.0                           T01       11 MARION DR                      KIMBLE EARLE F KIMBLE CINDY L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.85                      498.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.56                      585.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.83-        0.00         500.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    488.87-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2282 39-4-272.0                           T01       15 MARION DR                      KEEN BRANDON                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.75                      473.75 
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    2282 39-4-272.0                           15 MARION DR                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.20                      555.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.56-        0.00         475.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  464.27-        0.00          11.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2283 39-4-273.0                           T01       12 MARION DR                      ROCHELLE CHARLOTTE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.00                      651.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.96                      763.96 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        110.70-        0.00         653.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       637.98-        0.00          15.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.02 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2284 39-4-274.0                           T01       8 MARION DR                       SANGARE ABDOULAYE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.48                      513.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.09                      602.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.31-        0.00         515.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    503.21-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2285 39-4-275.0                           T01       4 MARION DR                       CURTIS JESSICA METZ CHRISTOPHER           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.80                      493.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.68                      579.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.97-        0.00         495.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    483.92-        0.00          11.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2286 39-4-276.0                           T01       315 GARDEN VIEW DR                VISSCHER ADRIANUS                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.91                      520.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.38                      611.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.57-        0.00         522.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    510.49-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00          10.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2287 39-4-277.0                           T01       3 DORAL CRT                       WALTER STEVEN ROBERT & MERRIE KATHE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.85                      448.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.88                      526.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.33-        0.00         450.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       439.87-        0.00          10.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           0.00 
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    2288 39-4-278.0                           T01       7 DORAL CRT                       COLLINS KAREN R & KEVIN J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.18                      482.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.66                      565.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.98-        0.00         483.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    472.54-        0.00          11.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2289 39-4-279.0                           T01       11 DORAL CRT                      CROCKETT LARRY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       497.88                      497.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.39                      584.27 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.66-        0.00         499.61 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       487.92-        0.00          11.69 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.96 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2290 39-4-280.0                           T01       15 DORAL CRT                      EISELE WILLIAM                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                      513.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                      602.21 
    2291 39-4-281.0                           T01       19 DORAL CRT                      SANTILLO STEVEN J & COLLEEN E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.06                      562.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.52                      659.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.57-        0.00         564.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    550.82-        0.00          13.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2292 39-4-282.0                           T01       20 DORAL CRT                      DONKOR MARTHA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.85                      499.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.73                      586.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.00-        0.00         501.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    489.85-        0.00          11.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2293 39-4-283.0                           T01       16 DORAL CRT                      DRAGER ANTHONY S & MICHELE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       618.64                      618.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.34                      725.98 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.19-        0.00         620.79 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              606.27-        0.00          14.52 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.37-        0.00           2.15 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
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    2294 39-4-284.0                           T01       12 DORAL CRT                      KUMAR PAWAN BHAREJA ANSHU                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.91-        0.00          77.91-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              449.03-        0.00         526.94-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00         536.10-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00         537.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.19                       79.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.50                        0.00 
    2295 39-4-285.0                           T01       8 DORAL CRT                       PATTERSON SHELBY A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.12                      484.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.00                      568.12 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.32-        0.00         485.80 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              474.44-        0.00          11.36 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           1.68 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2296 39-4-286.0                           T01       4 DORAL CRT                       YORGES TIMOTHY R & STEFANI L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.26                      520.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.27                      610.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         88.47-        0.00         522.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    509.85-        0.00          12.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2297 39-4-287.0                           T01       335 GARDEN VIEW DR                TOOLES LETICIA C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.21                      542.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.08                      636.29 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         92.19-        0.00         544.10 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  531.37-        0.00          12.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           1.89 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2298 39-4-288.0                           T01       343 GARDEN VIEW DR                KILGORE EDWARD DUSTIN SALMON KIMBER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.88                      534.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.81                      627.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         90.96-        0.00         536.73 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       524.18-        0.00          12.55 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.70 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2299 39-4-289.0                           T01       405 GARDEN VIEW DR                KEMP REGINA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       492.83                      492.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.51                      578.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.80-        0.00         494.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    482.97-        0.00          11.57 
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    2299 39-4-289.0                           405 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2300 39-4-290.0                           T01       411 GARDEN VIEW DR                GARGULLO RODRIGO & GENEVIVE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2301 39-4-291.0                           T01       415 GARDEN VIEW DR                GASPARI JASON M & MEGAN K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.34                      536.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.06                      629.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.20-        0.00         538.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    525.61-        0.00          12.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2302 39-4-292.0                           T01       419 GARDEN VIEW DR                BERMUDEZ SHANNON                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.20                      575.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.80                      675.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.80-        0.00         577.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    563.70-        0.00          13.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2303 39-4-293.0                           T01       107 OAKMONT DR                    MCCUNE JEFFREY M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.50-        0.00          88.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              510.09-        0.00         598.59-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.41-        0.00         609.00-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00         610.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.50                       90.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.31                        0.00 
    2304 39-4-294.0                           T01       113 OAKMONT DR                    MOLL WILLIAM A & GRAYCE H                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.98                      642.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.56                      754.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.33-        0.00         645.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    630.12-        0.00          15.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2305 39-4-295.0                           T01       117 OAKMONT DR                    PALAGUACHI IVAN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.85                      499.85 
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    2305 39-4-295.0                           117 OAKMONT DR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.73                      586.58 
    2306 39-4-296.0                           T01  R    125 OAKMONT DR                    BALASUBRAMANIAN RAMAKRISHNAN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.24                      564.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.90                      662.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.94-        0.00         566.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    552.96-        0.00          13.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2307 39-4-297.0                           T01       223 TURNBERRY DR                  SEYBERT BRIAN & LAURI                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.25                      567.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.42                      665.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.46-        0.00         569.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    555.90-        0.00          13.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2308 39-4-298.0                           T01       227 TURNBERRY DR                  TIFFANY A SCOTT MINOT ELYCIA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.07                      455.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.96                      534.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.38-        0.00         456.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.97-        0.00          10.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2309 39-4-299.0                           T01       231 TURNBERRY DR                  KEENAN MELANIE R KEENAN JANICE H          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       587.38                      587.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.92                      689.30 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         99.88-        0.00         589.42 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  575.63-        0.00          13.79 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.75-        0.00           2.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2310 39-4-300.0                           T01       211 GARDEN VIEW DR                HOFFPAUER JEFFREY S DIPRINZIO DONNA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       514.72                      514.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.31                      604.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         87.52-        0.00         516.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  504.43-        0.00          12.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2311 39-4-301.0                           T01       215 GARDEN VIEW DR                AVELLINO ANDREW E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.61                      499.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.69                      586.30 
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    2311 39-4-301.0                           215 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.95-        0.00         501.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       489.62-        0.00          11.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2312 39-4-302.0                           T01       219 GARDEN VIEW DR                TUCKER GERALD & JOAN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.06-        0.00          78.06-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              449.87-        0.00         527.93-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00         537.11-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00         538.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.05                       79.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.65                        0.00 
    2313 39-4-303.0                           T01       228 TURNBERRY DR                  SLOKOM RICHARD                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.10                      687.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.22                      806.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        116.83-        0.00         689.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       673.36-        0.00          16.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00          13.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2314 39-4-304.0                           T01       224 TURNBERRY DR                  CODREANU OCTAVIAN & ELENA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.85                      484.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.13                      568.98 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.45-        0.00         486.53 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       475.15-        0.00          11.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.70 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2315 39-4-305.0                           T01       220 TURNBERRY DR                  BURNS BRUCE ALAN & KATHRYN ELIZABET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.83                      516.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.68                      606.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.89-        0.00         518.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    506.49-        0.00          12.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00          10.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.34-        0.00           0.00 
    2316 39-4-306.0                           T01       216 TURNBERRY DR                  SPELLER LARAINE A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.48                      599.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.02                      703.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        101.94-        0.00         601.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       587.49-        0.00          14.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          11.99 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.99-        0.00           0.00 
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    2317 39-4-307.0                           T01       212 TURNBERRY DR                  COURVOISIER LAURENT BONNET VERONIQU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.86                      488.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.82                      573.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.13-        0.00         490.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  479.08-        0.00          11.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           0.00 
    2318 39-4-308.0                           T01       208 TURNBERRY DR                  CRUZ GLORIA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       646.16                      646.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.12                      758.28 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        109.87-        0.00         648.41 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              633.24-        0.00          15.17 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.92-        0.00           2.25 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2319 39-4-309.0                           T01       204 TURNBERRY DR                  KRASOWSKI CHERYL ANN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       468.39                      468.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.27                      549.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.65-        0.00         470.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              459.02-        0.00          10.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.37-        0.00           1.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2320 39-4-310.0                           T01       134 TURNBERRY DR                  EBY LEE R & ANGELA                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       528.66                      528.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.73                      620.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.89-        0.00         530.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    518.09-        0.00          12.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2321 39-4-311.0                           T01       130 TURNBERRY DR                  WATSON ROBERT T JR & ROSEMARIE D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.12                      484.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.00                      568.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.32-        0.00         485.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  474.44-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2322 39-4-312.0                           T01       126 TURNBERRY DR                  ZAJAC GERALD G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       475.61                      475.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.52                      558.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         80.87-        0.00         477.26 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  466.10-        0.00          11.16 
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    2322 39-4-312.0                           126 TURNBERRY DR                Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.51-        0.00           1.65 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2323 39-4-313.0                           T01       118 TURNBERRY DR                  PERZ STEVEN F                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.15                      520.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.25                      610.40 
    2324 39-4-314.0                           T01       114 TURNBERRY DR                  PIENDEL CONRAD J & ANNA JEAN REVOCA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       515.76                      515.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.49                      605.25 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         87.70-        0.00         517.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  505.44-        0.00          12.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.32-        0.00           1.79 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2325 39-4-315.0                           T01       110 TURNBERRY DR                  DICKINSON COREY B RONAN LINDSEY M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                      513.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                      602.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.26-        0.00         514.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.91-        0.00          12.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2326 39-4-316.0                           T01       104 TURNBERRY DR                  VENUTI SAMUEL & REGINA C                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.14                      478.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.96                      561.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         81.30-        0.00         479.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       468.58-        0.00          11.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2327 39-4-317.0                           T01       105 GARDEN VIEW DR                YOUNG KAREN V & ROOSEVELT                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.62                      513.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.12                      602.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.34-        0.00         515.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    503.35-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2328 39-4-318.0                           T01       115 GARDEN VIEW DR                LEONARD KYLE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.97                      505.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.79                      593.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.03-        0.00         507.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  495.85-        0.00          11.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.12 
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    2328 39-4-318.0                           115 GARDEN VIEW DR              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2329 39-4-319.0                           T01       123 GARDEN VIEW DR                SPITZEL ALEXANDER JOHN GIANNOLA LAU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.25                      469.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.42                      550.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.80-        0.00         470.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  459.86-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2330 39-4-320.0                           T01       7 GREENLEAF CRT                   GETFIELD DERRICK N                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.44                      452.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.50                      530.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.93-        0.00         454.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       443.39-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2331 39-4-321.0                           T01       11 GREENLEAF CRT                  MILLS WAYNE & FRANCES                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       523.47                      523.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.83                      614.30 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.01-        0.00         525.29 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              513.00-        0.00          12.29 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.47-        0.00           1.82 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00           0.00 
    2332 39-4-322.0                           T01       15 GREENLEAF CRT                  COLLIER MARY ELLEN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.61                      511.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.77                      600.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.99-        0.00         513.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       501.38-        0.00          12.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2333 39-4-323.0                           T01       19 GREENLEAF CRT                  GONZALEZ MARC & DORIAN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       717.71                      717.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.53                      842.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        122.04-        0.00         720.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    703.36-        0.00          16.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.49-        0.00          14.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2334 39-4-324.0                           T01       23 GREENLEAF CRT                  MACGUIRE KEVIN D & DANIELLE E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.57                      532.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.41                      624.98 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 409  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2334 39-4-324.0                           23 GREENLEAF CRT                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.56-        0.00         534.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  521.92-        0.00          12.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2335 39-4-325.0                           T01       24 GREENLEAF CRT                  KEEVAN CLIFF & PAT                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.51                      476.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.68                      559.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.03-        0.00         478.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    466.98-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2336 39-4-326.0                           T01       20 GREENLEAF CRT                  KOWALSKI EDWARD                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.35                      602.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.51                      706.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.42-        0.00         604.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    590.30-        0.00          14.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2337 39-4-327.0                           T01       16 GREENLEAF CRT                  OGALESCO JOSELITO C & DOLORES V           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.70                      578.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.41                      679.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.40-        0.00         580.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    567.13-        0.00          13.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2338 39-4-328.0                           T01       12 GREENLEAF CRT                  LAU PETER XU XUE RONG                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       782.27                      782.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.73                      918.00 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        133.02-        0.00         784.98 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       766.62-        0.00          18.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.71-        0.00          15.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2339 39-4-329.0                           T01       8 GREENLEAF CRT                   SMITH ELIZABETH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.24                      599.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.97                      703.21 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        101.89-        0.00         601.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       587.26-        0.00          14.06 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          11.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.98-        0.00           0.00 
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    2340 39-4-330.0                           T01       4 GREENLEAF CRT                   MCDADE CHRISTOPHER L COSSETI JAMIE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.40                      536.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.07                      629.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.21-        0.00         538.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    525.67-        0.00          12.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2341 39-4-331.0                           T01       200 HIDDEN CREEK DR               WALSH KEVIN P & PATTI P                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.29                      678.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.69                      795.98 
    2342 39-4-332.0                           T01       204 HIDDEN CREEK DR               DANDREA JOSEPH M II MCGAVIN STACY P       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.77                      493.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.67                      579.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.96-        0.00         495.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    483.89-        0.00          11.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2343 39-4-333.0                           T01       208 HIDDEN CREEK DR               BILOTTA JAMES KING ALEXANDRA LEIGH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       684.34                      684.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.74                      803.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.37-        0.00         686.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    670.65-        0.00          16.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00          13.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2344 39-4-334.0                           T01       212 HIDDEN CREEK DR               HEGNEY BRIAN F HEGNEY SHARON A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2345 39-4-335.0                           T01       216 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MCMANUS JOSHUA J & DEBORAH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.07                      600.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.12                      704.19 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.04-        0.00         602.15 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              588.07-        0.00          14.08 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           2.08 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
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    2346 39-4-336.0                           T01       220 HIDDEN CREEK DR               HENNESSEY MARK & PATRICIA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           1.91 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2347 39-4-337.0                           T01       224 HIDDEN CREEK DR               HOFFECKER ALICIA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.17                      601.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.31                      705.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        102.22-        0.00         603.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       589.15-        0.00          14.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2348 39-4-338.0                           T01       228 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GALLAGHER PATRICK J & JOSEPHINE A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       552.45                      552.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.86                      648.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.94-        0.00         554.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    541.40-        0.00          12.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2349 39-4-339.0                           T01       232 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GONSALVES MARK R & ALLISON L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       730.78                      730.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.80                      857.58 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450145720     OTC                       F01        126.80-        0.00         730.78 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410172472     OTC                                   17.15-        0.00         713.63 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450145720     OTC                                  713.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2350 39-4-340.0                           T01       244 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GRAVUER RYAN GRAVUER SHANNON              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.96                      622.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.09                      731.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        105.93-        0.00         625.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  610.50-        0.00          14.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2351 39-4-341.0                           T01       248 HIDDEN CREEK DR               PODGORSKI TOMASZ & DANIJELA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.86                      488.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.82                      573.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.13-        0.00         490.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    479.08-        0.00          11.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.78 
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    2351 39-4-341.0                           248 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          2.46                        2.46 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                         14.20                       16.66 
    2352 39-4-342.0                           T01       252 HIDDEN CREEK DR               SMITH JOSEPH J & ANNA G                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.21                      542.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.08                      636.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.19-        0.00         544.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  531.37-        0.00          12.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           0.00 
    2353 39-4-343.0                           T01  R    256 HIDDEN CREEK DR               LEE BRYAN WRIGHT MARY E                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       539.52                      539.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.61                      633.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.74-        0.00         541.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    528.73-        0.00          12.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2354 39-4-344.0                           T01       260 HIDDEN CREEK DR               LEONE FRANK ALLEN WEINREICH-LEONE C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.14-        0.00         573.24 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.83-        0.00          13.41 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           1.98 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2355 39-4-345.0                           T01       264 HIDDEN CREEK DR               CARAAN ROMANO T & HAZEL B                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       716.29                      716.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.28                      840.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        121.80-        0.00         718.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    701.96-        0.00          16.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.48-        0.00          14.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2356 39-4-346.0                           T01       268 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MOYER RYAN JOHNSON ERICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       634.34                      634.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.06                      744.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        107.86-        0.00         636.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  621.65-        0.00          14.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2357 39-4-347.0                           T01       272 HIDDEN CREEK DR               URSAL CARLOS C & MARINELA H               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2357 39-4-347.0                           272 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.27                      622.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.97                      730.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        105.82-        0.00         624.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  609.82-        0.00          14.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2358 39-4-348.0                           T01       276 HIDDEN CREEK DR               SINSKI STANLEY A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.48                      503.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.36                      590.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.61-        0.00         505.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.41-        0.00          11.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2359 39-4-349.0                           T01       280 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MCMANAMON CHRISTOPHER N & CHRISTINE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       644.71                      644.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.86                      756.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.62-        0.00         646.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    631.82-        0.00          15.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2360 39-4-350.0                           T01       284 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GONSALVES AYESHA G                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.35                      469.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.44                      550.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.81-        0.00         470.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    459.96-        0.00          11.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2361 39-4-351.0                           T01       288 HIDDEN CREEK DR               LOGAN WILLIAM S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       657.68                      657.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.11                      771.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.82-        0.00         659.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    644.53-        0.00          15.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2362 39-4-352.0                           T01       292 HIDDEN CREEK DR               TANG KATHY WILLIAMS GERVAN GEORGE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.90                      541.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.03                      635.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.15-        0.00         543.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  531.06-        0.00          12.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.84 
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    2362 39-4-352.0                           292 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           0.00 
    2363 39-4-353.0                           T01       296 HIDDEN CREEK DR               SOLIVEN MENARDO G & MARY ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.23                      670.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.29                      786.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.96-        0.00         672.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    656.83-        0.00          15.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2364 39-4-354.0                           T01       300 HIDDEN CREEK DR               PIKE TIMOTHY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.81                      642.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.53                      754.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.30-        0.00         645.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    629.95-        0.00          15.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2365 39-4-355.0                           T01       304 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MCKEE BERNARD M & JOANNE A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.30                      536.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.05                      629.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.19-        0.00         538.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    525.57-        0.00          12.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2366 39-4-356.0                           T01       308 HIDDEN CREEK DR               ADAMS SILAS C BARRETT MADELINE E          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       618.26                      618.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.27                      725.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.13-        0.00         620.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    605.89-        0.00          14.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2367 39-4-357.0                           T01       312 HIDDEN CREEK DR               ANNECHINO DONNA M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       665.73                      665.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.51                      781.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.20-        0.00         668.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    652.42-        0.00          15.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.31-        0.00           0.00 
    2368 39-4-358.0                           T01       316 HIDDEN CREEK DR               REEDER WILLIAM C REEDER JENNIFER R        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       691.12                      691.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.92                      811.04 
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    2368 39-4-358.0                           316 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        117.52-        0.00         693.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       677.30-        0.00          16.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.40-        0.00          13.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.82-        0.00           0.00 
    2369 39-4-359.0                           T01       404 COUNTRY EDGE CIR              BOCCELLI JOHN P & KATHRYN A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.59                      602.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.56                      707.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.47-        0.00         604.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    590.54-        0.00          14.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2370 39-4-360.0                           T01       408 COUNTRY EDGE CIR              CARR JOAN M & DOMINIC J                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       755.37                      755.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.06                      886.43 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 93071317      OTC                       F01        128.44-        0.00         757.99 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 93071317      OTC                                  740.26-        0.00          17.73 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.11-        0.00           2.62 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2371 39-4-361.0                           T01       412 COUNTRY EDGE CIR              IRONS MICHELE & STEVEN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.50                      581.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.90                      682.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.88-        0.00         583.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    569.87-        0.00          13.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2372 39-4-362.0                           T01       413 COUNTRY EDGE CIR              REILLY ANTHONY D & LORI                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.18                      604.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.83                      709.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.73-        0.00         606.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    592.10-        0.00          14.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2373 39-4-363.0                           T01       409 COUNTRY EDGE CIR              STANZIANI JOHN & STEFANIA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.46                      641.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.30                      752.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        109.07-        0.00         643.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       628.63-        0.00          15.06 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.83 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           0.00 
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    2374 39-4-364.0                           T01       324 HIDDEN CREEK DR               DOMSOHN MATTHEW P DOMSOHN HEATHER L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.77                      629.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.27                      739.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.09-        0.00         631.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    617.17-        0.00          14.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2375 39-4-365.0                           T01       328 HIDDEN CREEK DR               DOMSOHN DAVID & TRICIA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       576.62                      576.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.05                      676.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.05-        0.00         578.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    565.09-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2376 39-4-366.0                           T01       516 WILLOW GLEN CIR               LING TIENG SIN NG GEOK MUI                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.05                      581.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.82                      681.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.80-        0.00         583.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  569.43-        0.00          13.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2377 39-4-367.0                           T01       520 WILLOW GLEN CIR               ACHUFF MATTHEW G & CAROLYN R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.09                      498.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.42                      584.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.69-        0.00         499.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    488.13-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2378 39-4-368.0                           T01       525 WILLOW GLEN CIR               JOHNSON EDWARD JONES LISA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.93                      501.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.09                      589.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         85.35-        0.00         503.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  491.89-        0.00          11.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2379 39-4-369.0                           T01       521 WILLOW GLEN CIR               CLARK JUSTIN M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.57                      631.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.58                      741.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.39-        0.00         633.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    618.94-        0.00          14.82 
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    2379 39-4-369.0                           521 WILLOW GLEN CIR             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2380 39-4-370.0                           T01       517 WILLOW GLEN CIR               RULON DENINE S & TIMOTHY G                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.58                      561.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.44                      659.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.49-        0.00         563.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  550.35-        0.00          13.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2381 39-4-371.0                           T01       513 WILLOW GLEN CIR               KIPP DAVID RAY & MARY A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.25                      604.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.84                      709.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        102.75-        0.00         606.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       592.16-        0.00          14.18 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2382 39-4-372.0                           T01       505 WILLOW GLEN CIR               MULLEN ANDREW P & MELANIE L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.78                      595.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.37                      699.15 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.31-        0.00         597.84 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              583.86-        0.00          13.98 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.92-        0.00           2.06 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2383 39-4-373.0                           T01       506 WILLOW GLEN CIR               SAHAGIAN DEREK SAHAGIAN CHRISTINA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.46                      641.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.30                      752.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.07-        0.00         643.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    628.63-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2384 39-4-374.0                           T01       329 HIDDEN CREEK DR               NAIR JAYACHANDRAN S RAVINDRAN DEVIK       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.62                      589.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.31                      691.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.26-        0.00         591.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    577.83-        0.00          13.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2385 39-4-375.0                           T01       325 HIDDEN CREEK DR               BRENNAN BRIAN J & JUDITH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.50                      617.50 
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    2385 39-4-375.0                           325 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.14                      724.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        105.00-        0.00         619.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  605.15-        0.00          14.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2386 39-4-376.0                           T01       321 HIDDEN CREEK DR               HOYE TIMOTHY J & CAROL Z                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       742.92                      742.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.90                      871.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        126.32-        0.00         745.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    728.06-        0.00          17.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.58-        0.00          14.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2387 39-4-377.0                           T01       309 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MATHEW JUSTIN & JENNIFER                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.27                      562.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.56                      659.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.61-        0.00         564.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  551.02-        0.00          13.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2388 39-4-378.0                           T01       305 HIDDEN CREEK DR               SORZANO TROY A METSKER OLGA P             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.29                      570.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.95                      669.24 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         96.98-        0.00         572.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       558.88-        0.00          13.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.41 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2389 39-4-379.0                           T01       301 HIDDEN CREEK DR               ASH RYAN BEMILLER MELISSA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.77                      556.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.61                      653.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.68-        0.00         558.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    545.63-        0.00          13.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2390 39-4-380.0                           T01       297 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GULA BRIAN M GULA SARAH                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.62                      564.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.97                      662.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.01-        0.00         566.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    553.33-        0.00          13.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00           0.00 
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    2391 39-4-381.0                           T01       293 HIDDEN CREEK DR               BOYLE ARTHUR S & BETHANNE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.24                      564.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.90                      662.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.94-        0.00         566.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    552.96-        0.00          13.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2392 39-4-382.0                           T01       289 HIDDEN CREEK DR               RAUBO ROMUALD & DOROTA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.24                      564.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.90                      662.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97927148      OTC                       F01         95.94-        0.00         566.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97927148      OTC                                  552.96-        0.00          13.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           1.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2393 39-4-383.0                           T01       285 HIDDEN CREEK DR               RAOL AMITKUMAR M RAOL MAHENDRASING        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.29                      570.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.95                      669.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.98-        0.00         572.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.88-        0.00          13.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2394 39-4-384.0                           T01       281 HIDDEN CREEK DR               RAJA BALA K & SRIVIDHYA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.33                      511.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.72                      600.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.95-        0.00         513.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       501.10-        0.00          12.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2395 39-4-385.0                           T01       277 HIDDEN CREEK DR               PARDOE MATTHEW G PARDOE KRISTIN A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.36                      546.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.80                      641.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         92.91-        0.00         548.25 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       535.43-        0.00          12.82 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2396 39-4-386.0                           T01       273 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GUDIPATI SRINIVASULU K KOMMINI DHAN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.46                      603.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.71                      708.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.62-        0.00         605.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    591.39-        0.00          14.16 
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    2396 39-4-386.0                           273 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2397 39-4-387.0                           T01       269 HIDDEN CREEK DR               AQUINO NORMAN D & LAURA I                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.89                      670.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.41                      787.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        114.08-        0.00         673.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  657.47-        0.00          15.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2398 39-4-388.0                           T01       257 HIDDEN CREEK DR               FETTER JUSTINE FETTER STEPHEN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       586.03                      586.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.68                      687.71 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.65-        0.00         588.06 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              574.31-        0.00          13.75 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.72-        0.00           2.03 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2399 39-4-389.0                           T01       249 HIDDEN CREEK DR               NGUYEN YOUNG PHAM LUAN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.11                      591.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.56                      693.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.51-        0.00         593.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              579.29-        0.00          13.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00           2.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2400 39-4-390.0                           T01       243 HIDDEN CREEK DR               CARLIN DANIEL P CARLIN SHELLA J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.90                      627.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.95                      736.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.77-        0.00         630.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    615.34-        0.00          14.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2401 39-4-391.0                           T01       239 HIDDEN CREEK DR               HOMNACK RONALD D JR HOMNACK KATHRIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.29                      582.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.03                      683.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.01-        0.00         584.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    570.64-        0.00          13.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2402 39-4-392.0                           T01       233 HIDDEN CREEK DR               WOOD ANN E                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       732.92                      732.92 
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    2402 39-4-392.0                           233 HIDDEN CREEK DR             Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.17                      860.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.63-        0.00         735.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    718.26-        0.00          17.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.54-        0.00          14.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2403 39-4-393.0                           T01       229 HIDDEN CREEK DR               DAYLOR LISA A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.91                      617.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.21                      725.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.07-        0.00         620.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       605.55-        0.00          14.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2404 39-4-394.0                           T01       225 HIDDEN CREEK DR               KUEHN ROBERT C & ELIZABETH B              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       712.45                      712.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.62                      836.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        121.15-        0.00         714.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    698.20-        0.00          16.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00          14.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2405 39-4-395.0                           T01       221 HIDDEN CREEK DR               RIGGLE CHRISTOPHER J & REBECCA L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.22                      653.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.34                      766.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        111.07-        0.00         655.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  640.16-        0.00          15.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2406 39-4-396.0                           T01       217 HIDDEN CREEK DR               GLENN ERIC BROOKINS CATHERINE M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.86                      601.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.43                      706.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.34-        0.00         603.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    589.82-        0.00          14.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2407 39-4-397.0                           T01       209 HIDDEN CREEK DR               SEENAPPA NAGENDRA B NAGENDRA HARSHA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.25                      494.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.76                      580.01 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.05-        0.00         495.96 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              484.36-        0.00          11.60 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.89-        0.00           1.71 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
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    2408 39-4-398.0                           T01       205 HIDDEN CREEK DR               MOLES JONATHAN & KATHRYN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       566.32                      566.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.26                      664.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.30-        0.00         568.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    554.99-        0.00          13.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2409 39-4-399.0                           T01                                         WOODS AT EDGES MILL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2410 39-4-400.0                           T01                                         WOODS AT EDGES MILL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2411 39-4-401.0                           T01                                         WOODS AT EDGES MILL LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2412 39-4-402.0                           T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     BONDSVILLE ROAD REALTY VENTURES LLC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       176.67                      176.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.65                      207.32 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         30.03-        0.00         177.29 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              173.14-        0.00           4.15 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.53-        0.00           0.62 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2413 39-4-403.0                           T01       2751 STOCKLEY LA                  MAHMOOD HASAN SIDDIQUI MEHWISH N          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.56                      651.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.05                      764.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        110.79-        0.00         653.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    638.53-        0.00          15.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2414 39-4-404.0                           T01       2759 STOCKLEY LA                  HELALI RAMI M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.51                      670.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.34                      786.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.01-        0.00         672.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    657.10-        0.00          15.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2415 39-4-405.0                           T01       2763 STOCKLEY LA                  VELEZ NELSON A VELEZ TAMARA J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.20                      403.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.96                      473.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.56-        0.00         404.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    395.14-        0.00           9.46 
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    2415 39-4-405.0                           2763 STOCKLEY LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2416 39-4-406.0                           T01       2762 STOCKLEY LA                  SIGNORELLI VICTOR B TURNER HEATHER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.49                      541.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.95                      635.44 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         92.07-        0.00         543.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       530.66-        0.00          12.71 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.83 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2417 39-4-407.0                           T01       2758 STOCKLEY LA                  GALLAGHER MICHAEL                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.78                      545.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.70                      640.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.81-        0.00         547.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  534.86-        0.00          12.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.92-        0.00           0.00 
    2418 39-4-408.0                           T01       2754 STOCKLEY LA                  NEWELL MICHAEL B & MIRIAM D JAMMES        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.02                      472.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.90                      553.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.26-        0.00         473.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  462.58-        0.00          11.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.44-        0.00           0.00 
    2419 39-4-409.0                           T01       2750 STOCKLEY LA                  MELTON JAMES A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       565.28                      565.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.08                      663.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.12-        0.00         567.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  553.97-        0.00          13.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.31-        0.00           0.00 
    2420 39-4-410.0                           T01       2809 WESTERHAM RD                 WANG SHAOTIAN JIANG ZHUFENG               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       714.77                      714.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.02                      838.79 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01        121.54-        0.00         717.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  700.47-        0.00          16.78 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.30-        0.00           2.48 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2421 39-4-411.0                           T01       2813 WESTERHAM RD                 DAGUE JEFFREY J & CHRIS A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.80                      615.80 
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    2421 39-4-411.0                           2813 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.85                      722.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.72-        0.00         617.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    603.48-        0.00          14.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00          12.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2422 39-4-412.0                           T01       2817 WESTERHAM RD                 GALLAGHER DANIEL GALLAGHER DANET M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       652.73                      652.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.26                      765.99 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.99-        0.00         655.00 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              639.68-        0.00          15.32 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.05-        0.00           2.27 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2423 39-4-413.0                           T01       2821 WESTERHAM RD                 GRAF DENISE J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.10                      636.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.37                      746.47 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0000008904    OTC                       F01        108.16-        0.00         638.31 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0000008904    OTC                                  623.38-        0.00          14.93 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.72-        0.00           2.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2424 39-4-414.0                           T01       2825 WESTERHAM RD                 BEDWELL OLIVER & ANITA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       623.13                      623.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.12                      731.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.95-        0.00         625.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    610.67-        0.00          14.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.46-        0.00           2.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2425 39-4-415.0                           T01       2829 WESTERHAM RD                 ROBERTSON MICHELLE ROBERTSON JOANN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.67                      642.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.51                      754.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.28-        0.00         644.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    629.82-        0.00          15.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.85-        0.00           0.00 
    2426 39-4-416.0                           T01       2837 WESTERHAM RD                 DASCALOFF STANLEY N JR DASCALOFF LI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       811.32                      811.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.77                      952.09 
    2427 39-4-417.0                           T01       2841 WESTERHAM RD                 KOSINSKI KRZYSZTOF STASZEWSKA-KOSIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       610.51                      610.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.93                      716.44 
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    2427 39-4-417.0                           2841 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 392           OTC                       F01        103.81-        0.00         612.63 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 392           OTC                                  598.30-        0.00          14.33 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.21-        0.00           2.12 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2428 39-4-418.0                           T01       2845 WESTERHAM RD                 LUND KRISTIN C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.45                      613.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.44                      719.89 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01        104.31-        0.00         615.58 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  601.18-        0.00          14.40 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.27-        0.00           2.13 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2429 39-4-419.0                           T01       2849 WESTERHAM RD                 WHITE KIM L                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       596.64                      596.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.52                      700.16 
    2430 39-4-420.0                           T01       2853 WESTERHAM RD                 SMITH KENNETH L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       711.24                      711.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.41                      834.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        120.94-        0.00         713.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    697.02-        0.00          16.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00          14.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2431 39-4-421.0                           T01       2909 HONEYMEAD RD                 JAMES THOMAS E KNOWLES CERISE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       697.58                      697.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.04                      818.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        118.62-        0.00         700.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    683.63-        0.00          16.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00          13.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2432 39-4-422.0                           T01       2913 HONEYMEAD RD                 WOLFE DOUGLAS RAY WOLFE AMY LYNN          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       658.06                      658.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.18                      772.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        111.90-        0.00         660.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       644.90-        0.00          15.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2433 39-4-423.0                           T01       2925 HONEYMEAD RD                 MALLEY JOSEPH IV SANDOS KRISTINA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.07                      649.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.62                      761.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        110.37-        0.00         651.32 
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    2433 39-4-423.0                           2925 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    636.09-        0.00          15.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00          12.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2434 39-4-424.0                           T01       2929 HONEYMEAD RD                 HILLARD GREGORY S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       806.99                      806.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.02                      947.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        137.22-        0.00         809.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       790.85-        0.00          18.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.80-        0.00          16.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2435 39-4-425.0                           T01       2933 HONEYMEAD RD                 OBRIEN JASON & MELANIE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       659.79                      659.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.48                      774.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        112.19-        0.00         662.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT                       646.59-        0.00          15.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2436 39-4-426.0                           T01       2937 HONEYMEAD RD                 MUTALE FAITH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       864.50                      864.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       150.00                    1,014.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        147.00-        0.00         867.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    847.21-        0.00          20.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.00-        0.00          17.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2437 39-4-427.0                           T01       2941 HONEYMEAD RD                 HARTLEY RICHARD EDMUND JR HARTLEY D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       738.66                      738.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.17                      866.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        125.60-        0.00         741.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    723.89-        0.00          17.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.57-        0.00          14.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2438 39-4-428.0                           T01       2945 HONEYMEAD RD                 SHIN HYUN D & TAE S                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.29                      594.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.12                      697.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.06-        0.00         596.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    582.40-        0.00          13.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2439 39-4-429.0                           T01       2949 HONEYMEAD RD                 SLISH MICHAEL & LINDA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2439 39-4-429.0                           2949 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       802.26                      802.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.20                      941.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        136.42-        0.00         805.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  786.21-        0.00          18.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00          16.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2440 39-4-430.0                           T01       2953 HONEYMEAD RD                 BATLUCK TIMOTHY D BATLUCK REBECCA J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           1.97 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2441 39-4-431.0                           T01       2957 HONEYMEAD RD                 ALI GAMAL                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.54                      632.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.75                      742.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.55-        0.00         634.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    619.89-        0.00          14.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2442 39-4-432.0                           T01       2961 HONEYMEAD RD                 KYSELA PATRICK                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.12                      558.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.84                      654.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.90-        0.00         560.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    546.96-        0.00          13.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2443 39-4-433.0                           T01       2965 HONEYMEAD RD                 LABUDA CHRISTOPHER & LARISA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       698.55                      698.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.21                      819.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        118.78-        0.00         700.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    684.58-        0.00          16.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.43-        0.00          13.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2444 39-4-434.0                           T01       2969 HONEYMEAD RD                 BHORE SALIM DAVE GAZALA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       708.20                      708.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       122.88                      831.08 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 37856470      OTC                       F01        122.88-        0.00         708.20 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 37856470      OTC                                  708.20-        0.00           0.00 
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    2445 39-4-435.0                           T01       2973 HONEYMEAD RD                 MAYES DAVID BLAIR MAYES KAREN RUTH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.61                      622.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.03                      730.64 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.87-        0.00         624.77 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       610.16-        0.00          14.61 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.45 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2446 39-4-436.0                           T01       2977 HONEYMEAD RD                 CIVERA MARIO J CIVERA AIMEE E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       755.43                      755.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.08                      886.51 
    2447 39-4-437.0                           T01       2981 HONEYMEAD RD                 DEERWESTER LYDIA DEERWESTER PHILLIP       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       861.35                      861.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       149.45                    1,010.80 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        146.46-        0.00         864.34 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              844.12-        0.00          20.22 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.23-        0.00           2.99 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2448 39-4-438.0                           T01       2985 HONEYMEAD RD                 LIM CHRISTOPHER & ELIZABETH SENG          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       764.63                      764.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       132.67                      897.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        130.01-        0.00         767.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  749.34-        0.00          17.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.66-        0.00          15.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2449 39-4-439.0                           T01       2989 HONEYMEAD RD                 HOGAN THOMAS W & YVETTE R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.51                      670.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.34                      786.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        114.01-        0.00         672.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       657.10-        0.00          15.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2450 39-4-440.0                           T01       2993 HONEYMEAD RD                 KUMAR AVINASH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       660.44                      660.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.59                      775.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.30-        0.00         662.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    647.23-        0.00          15.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.21-        0.00           0.00 
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    2451 39-4-441.0                           T01       2997 HONEYMEAD RD                 STANFORD IRENE STANFORD ELEANOR           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       624.45                      624.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.35                      732.80 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        106.18-        0.00         626.62 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              611.96-        0.00          14.66 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.49-        0.00           2.17 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2452 39-4-442.0                           T01       3001 HONEYMEAD RD                 BRECHT ALLEN D & CARLA G                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       638.62                      638.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.81                      749.43 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2594          OTC                       F01        110.81-        0.00         638.62 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2594          OTC                                  638.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2453 39-4-443.0                           T01       3005 HONEYMEAD RD                 RANA ASIM K & SEHR M                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       673.27                      673.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.82                      790.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.49-        0.00         675.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    659.80-        0.00          15.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.47-        0.00           0.00 
    2454 39-4-444.0                           T01       3009 HONEYMEAD RD                 TOURSCHER GARY T NOLAN MARYLUCIA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       795.03                      795.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       137.95                      932.98 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        137.95-        0.00         795.03 
  06/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              795.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2455 39-4-445.0                           T01       3013 HONEYMEAD RD                 PENNINGTON AMANDA PENNINGTON SCOTT        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.67                      567.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.50                      666.17 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10089523      OTC                       F01         96.53-        0.00         569.64 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10089523      OTC                                  556.32-        0.00          13.32 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           1.97 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2456 39-4-446.0                           T01       3017 HONEYMEAD RD                 MERKAL BRIAN CHRISTOPHER MERKAL CHR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.86                      601.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.43                      706.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        102.34-        0.00         603.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       589.82-        0.00          14.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.04 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.04-        0.00           0.00 
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    2457 39-4-447.0                           T01       3021 HONEYMEAD RD                 SPENCER TAMMY I SUMMERHILL PAMELA J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       597.20                      597.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.62                      700.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        101.54-        0.00         599.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  585.26-        0.00          14.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          11.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2458 39-4-448.0                           T01       3025 HONEYMEAD RD                 HONG FEI GUO LING MEI                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.91                      603.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.78                      708.69 
    2459 39-4-449.0                           T01       3029 HONEYMEAD RD                 HIBBERT ROSS R HIBBERTM MARINA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.35                      651.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.02                      764.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK                                         F01        110.76-        0.00         653.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK                                                    638.32-        0.00          15.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.03-        0.00           2.26 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2460 39-4-450.0                           T01       3033 HONEYMEAD RD                 QUINN JOSEPH J & LYNN C                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.43                      520.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.30                      610.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         88.50-        0.00         522.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  510.02-        0.00          12.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2461 39-4-451.0                           T01       2861 WESTERHAM RD                 BREZNICKY JASON BREZNICKY ASHLEY          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.11                      580.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.66                      680.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.64-        0.00         582.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    568.51-        0.00          13.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2462 39-4-452.0                           T01  R    2908 HONEYMEAD RD                 LUNYAL BHUMIKA BODAPATI RAJGOPAL          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.09                      498.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.42                      584.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         84.69-        0.00         499.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  488.13-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           0.00 
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    2463 39-4-453.0                           T01       2912 HONEYMEAD RD                 ROTH OLIVIA H IANNUCCI DONNA T            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.27                      622.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.97                      730.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.82-        0.00         624.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       609.82-        0.00          14.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2464 39-4-454.0                           T01       2916 HONEYMEAD RD                 RIJKEN PIETER A & LYNN MARIE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.53                      569.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.82                      668.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.84-        0.00         571.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.14-        0.00          13.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2465 39-4-455.0                           T01       2924 HONEYMEAD RD                 KUMAR RAKESH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.37                      571.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.14                      670.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.16-        0.00         573.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    559.94-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2466 39-4-456.0                           T01       2936 HONEYMEAD RD                 WILLIAMS OWEN WILLIAMS JEANINE MARI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       635.23                      635.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.22                      745.45 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5451          otc                       F01        110.22-        0.00         635.23 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5451          otc                                  635.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2467 39-4-457.0                           T01       2944 HONEYMEAD RD                 SHORT ERIN K                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.67                      619.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.52                      727.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.37-        0.00         621.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    607.28-        0.00          14.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2468 39-4-458.0                           T01       2948 HONEYMEAD RD                 WHITE CHARLES E & NANCY K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       689.66                      689.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.66                      809.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        117.26-        0.00         692.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    675.87-        0.00          16.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.40-        0.00          13.79 
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    2468 39-4-458.0                           2948 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2469 39-4-459.0                           T01       2952 HONEYMEAD RD                 RAVINDRAN SANTOSH                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       730.02                      730.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.67                      856.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.14-        0.00         732.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    715.42-        0.00          17.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.53-        0.00          14.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2470 39-4-460.0                           T01       2956 HONEYMEAD RD                 CAMM KENNETH DAVID FOUCAULT HEATHER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       555.98                      555.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.47                      652.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.54-        0.00         557.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  544.86-        0.00          13.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2471 39-4-461.0                           T01       2960 HONEYMEAD RD                 HUFFMAN MICHAEL HUFFMAN SHANNON PAT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.97                      626.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.79                      735.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.61-        0.00         629.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  614.43-        0.00          14.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2472 39-4-462.0                           T01       2964 HONEYMEAD RD                 THOMAS BENEDICT A & PRASANTHI             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.52                      615.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.80                      722.32 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.80-        0.00         615.52 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              615.52-        0.00           0.00 
    2473 39-4-463.0                           T01       2972 HONEYMEAD RD                 POLLEY HEATHER & ANTONIO                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.06                      622.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.93                      729.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.77-        0.00         624.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    609.62-        0.00          14.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.44-        0.00           0.00 
    2474 39-4-464.0                           T01       2885 WESTERHAM RD                 SCELZI NICHOLAS F SCELZI KYLIE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.85                      498.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.56                      585.41 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.83-        0.00         500.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       488.87-        0.00          11.71 
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    2474 39-4-464.0                           2885 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2475 39-4-465.0                           T01       2877 WESTERHAM RD                 HOLDEN HARLEM NICOLE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       581.46                      581.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.89                      682.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.87-        0.00         583.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  569.83-        0.00          13.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2476 39-4-466.0                           T01       2873 WESTERHAM RD                 BRAUN STEPHEN BRAUN CAITLIN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.84                      505.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.02-        0.00         507.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  495.72-        0.00          11.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2477 39-4-467.0                           T01       2869 WESTERHAM RD                 KOLYVANOV VLADIMIR CHERNYSHEVA OLGA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.49                      626.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.70                      735.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.53-        0.00         628.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    613.96-        0.00          14.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00          12.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2478 39-4-468.0                           T01       2865 WESTERHAM RD                 RISSI MICHAEL J & JENNIFER                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       768.68                      768.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.37                      902.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        130.70-        0.00         771.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    753.31-        0.00          18.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.67-        0.00          15.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2479 39-4-469.0                           T01       2868 WESTERHAM RD                 ULLOA SERGIO ALVAREZ JOHANNA V            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.27                      536.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.05                      629.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.19-        0.00         538.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  525.54-        0.00          12.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2480 39-4-470.0                           T01       2872 WESTERHAM RD                 RUSSO MARK J & HEATHER N                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       677.32                      677.32 
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    2480 39-4-470.0                           2872 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.52                      794.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.17-        0.00         679.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    663.77-        0.00          15.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2481 39-4-471.0                           T01       2876 WESTERHAM RD                 SCHUETTE MARK A & TERRI LEE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.91                      631.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.64                      741.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        107.45-        0.00         634.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       619.27-        0.00          14.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00          12.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.64-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         FINISHED BASEMENT                      6.64                        6.64 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         FINISHED BASEMENT                     38.25                       44.89 
    2482 39-4-472.0                           T01       2880 WESTERHAM RD                 HILL EMMA HILL CHRISTOPHER                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.97                      589.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.37                      692.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.32-        0.00         592.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  578.17-        0.00          13.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00          11.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2483 39-4-473.0                           T01       2884 WESTERHAM RD                 SANFORD CHARLES A III SANFORD SHEEN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       518.35                      518.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.94                      608.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         88.14-        0.00         520.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  507.98-        0.00          12.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2484 39-4-474.0                           T01       2992 HONEYMEAD RD                 GOLDMAN JONATHAN GOLDMAN JODI             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.15                      666.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.58                      781.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        113.27-        0.00         668.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  652.83-        0.00          15.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2485 39-4-475.0                           T01       2996 HONEYMEAD RD                 TADESSE MENA KASSA ZENA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       625.00                      625.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.44                      733.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.27-        0.00         627.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  612.50-        0.00          14.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00          12.50 
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    2485 39-4-475.0                           2996 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2486 39-4-476.0                           T01       3004 HONEYMEAD RD                 SRINIVASAN RAJAGOLPALAN & GITA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.28                      687.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.25                      806.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.87-        0.00         689.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    673.53-        0.00          16.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2487 39-4-477.0                           T01       3008 HONEYMEAD RD                 SOOTER KIRK D & JILL                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       686.27                      686.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.08                      805.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.70-        0.00         688.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    672.54-        0.00          16.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2488 39-4-478.0                           T01       3012 HONEYMEAD RD                 KOWALCHUK DANIEL P HARDING MARIJUDE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.12                      645.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.94                      757.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7542          OTC                       F01        109.70-        0.00         647.36 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7542          OTC                                  632.22-        0.00          15.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.90-        0.00           2.24 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2489 39-4-479.0                           T01       3024 HONEYMEAD RD                 NATIONAL PENN INVESTORS TRUST CO TR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.79                      636.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.49                      747.28 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        108.28-        0.00         639.00 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              624.05-        0.00          14.95 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.74-        0.00           2.21 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2490 39-4-480.0                           T01       3032 HONEYMEAD RD                 DAKUGINOW OSCHUR STEVEN DAKUGINOW C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.46                      603.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.71                      708.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.62-        0.00         605.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    591.39-        0.00          14.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2491 39-4-481.0                           T01       3036 HONEYMEAD RD                 WELKE ERIC W & NANCY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.68                      571.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.19                      670.87 
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    2491 39-4-481.0                           3036 HONEYMEAD RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.20-        0.00         573.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  560.25-        0.00          13.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    5187 39-4-481.0-E                         T01       3036 HONEYMEAD RD                 WELKE ERIC W & NANCY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    2492 39-4-482.0                           T01       2860 WESTERHAM RD                 VETTER NORMAN V JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       710.10                      710.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.21                      833.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        120.74-        0.00         712.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    695.90-        0.00          16.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00          14.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2493 39-4-483.0                           T01       3041 HONEYMEAD RD                 NOLES RANDALL SCOTT JR HILTON NAVA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       766.29                      766.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       132.96                      899.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        130.30-        0.00         768.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    750.96-        0.00          17.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.33-        0.00           2.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2494 39-4-484.0                           T01       2852 WESTERHAM RD                 SCHAFER-VALERIUS JASON & ERYN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.21                      603.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.66                      707.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.56-        0.00         605.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  591.15-        0.00          14.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2495 39-4-485.0                           T01       2905 AVEBURY STONE CIR            CEDENO WALTER & SARA E                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       539.00                      539.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.52                      632.52 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.65-        0.00         540.87 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              528.22-        0.00          12.65 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.78-        0.00           1.87 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2496 39-4-486.0                           T01       2909 AVEBURY STONE CIR            TOPO DENNIS JR                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       579.46                      579.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.54                      680.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.53-        0.00         581.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    567.87-        0.00          13.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.59 
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    2496 39-4-486.0                           2909 AVEBURY STONE CIR          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2497 39-4-487.0                           T01       2913 AVEBURY STONE CIR            MUNOZ HENRY MUNOZ CHARITY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       756.23                      756.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.21                      887.44 
    2498 39-4-488.0                           T01       2917 AVEBURY STONE CIR            VLECK EVELYN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       644.71                      644.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.86                      756.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.62-        0.00         646.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  631.82-        0.00          15.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2499 39-4-489.0                           T01       2921 AVEBURY STONE CIR            CAMPBELL ERIC D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.81                      543.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.36                      638.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         92.48-        0.00         545.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       532.93-        0.00          12.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2500 39-4-490.0                           T01       2925 AVEBURY STONE CIR            LIAO YONGPING                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.38                      563.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.75                      661.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.80-        0.00         565.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    552.11-        0.00          13.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2501 39-4-491.0                           T01       2929 AVEBURY STONE CIR            RAY ANTHONY                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       663.24                      663.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.08                      778.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.77-        0.00         665.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    649.98-        0.00          15.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2502 39-4-492.0                           T01       2933 AVEBURY STONE CIR            VAIL CHRISTOPHER JUDD & ERICA D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.37                      562.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.58                      659.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.63-        0.00         564.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  551.12-        0.00          13.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.25 
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    2502 39-4-492.0                           2933 AVEBURY STONE CIR          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2503 39-4-493.0                           T01       2937 AVEBURY STONE CIR            ODUBOTE EMMANUEL TAIWO MINGO-ODUBOT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.84                      542.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.19                      637.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.31-        0.00         544.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    531.98-        0.00          12.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2504 39-4-494.0                           T01       2941 AVEBURY STONE CIR            KROBOTH ANTHONY J KROBOTH EILEEN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       697.82                      697.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.08                      818.90 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        118.66-        0.00         700.24 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              683.86-        0.00          16.38 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.96-        0.00           2.42 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2505 39-4-495.0                           T01       2945 AVEBURY STONE CIR            CANFIELD JENNIFER CLARK GREGG             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       729.67                      729.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.61                      856.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.07-        0.00         732.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    715.08-        0.00          17.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.54-        0.00          14.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2506 39-4-496.0                           T01       2944 AVEBURY STONE CIR            DUANE CHRISTOPHER B YEWDALL REBECCA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.45                      687.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.28                      806.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        116.90-        0.00         689.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  673.70-        0.00          16.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2507 39-4-497.0                           T01  R    2940 AVEBURY STONE CIR            RUGGIERO MATTHEW                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.40                      585.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.57                      686.97 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.54-        0.00         587.43 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              573.69-        0.00          13.74 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           2.03 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2508 39-4-498.0                           T01       2936 AVEBURY STONE CIR            ROTZ RICHARD BRIAN ROTZ KAREN J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.08                      603.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.64                      707.72 
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    2508 39-4-498.0                           2936 AVEBURY STONE CIR          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.55-        0.00         605.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    591.02-        0.00          14.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2509 39-4-499.0                           T01       2932 AVEBURY STONE CIR            MORALES JUAN CURCIO-MORALES CYNTHIA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.29                      594.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.12                      697.41 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.06-        0.00         596.35 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              582.40-        0.00          13.95 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.89-        0.00           2.06 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2510 39-4-500.0                           T01       2928 AVEBURY STONE CIR            MARSHALL MICHAEL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       644.71                      644.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.86                      756.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.62-        0.00         646.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  631.82-        0.00          15.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.24-        0.00          12.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2511 39-4-501.0                           T01       2924 AVEBURY STONE CIR            MARSHALL TAWANA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       642.67                      642.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.51                      754.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        109.28-        0.00         644.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       629.82-        0.00          15.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.85-        0.00           0.00 
    2512 39-4-502.0                           T01       2920 AVEBURY STONE CIR            ANDERSON ROLPH E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.46                      530.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.04                      622.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         90.20-        0.00         532.30 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       519.85-        0.00          12.45 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.61 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.61-        0.00           0.00 
    2513 39-4-503.0                           T01       2908 AVEBURY STONE CIR            EWING BRIAN EWING LORETTA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       559.64                      559.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.10                      656.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.16-        0.00         561.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    548.45-        0.00          13.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.19-        0.00           0.00 
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    2514 39-4-504.0                           T01       2904 AVEBURY STONE CIR            SHRADER THOMAS C GRAVATT TARA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.93                      611.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.18                      718.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.06-        0.00         614.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    599.69-        0.00          14.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2515 39-4-505.0                           T01       2840 WESTERHAM RD                 ESHRAGHI ROMINA MIME SOFIENE BEN          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2516 39-4-506.0                           T01       2836 WESTERHAM RD                 LEE IN YOUNG                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       746.31                      746.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       129.49                      875.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        126.90-        0.00         748.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    731.38-        0.00          17.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.59-        0.00          14.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2517 39-4-507.0                           T01       2832 WESTERHAM RD                 SHENOY PRAVEEN B & VIDYA P                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2518 39-4-508.0                           T01  R    2828 WESTERHAM RD                 SWAIN FAMILY TRUST                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.16                      546.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.76                      640.92 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         92.86-        0.00         548.06 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              535.24-        0.00          12.82 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.92-        0.00           1.90 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00           0.00 
    2519 39-4-509.0                           T01       2824 WESTERHAM RD                 NAGRECHA KALPIT G MEHRA SWEETY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.61                      595.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.34                      698.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.27-        0.00         597.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    583.70-        0.00          13.98 
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    2519 39-4-509.0                           2824 WESTERHAM RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00          11.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2520 39-4-510.0                           T01       2820 WESTERHAM RD                 GILANI RAZA HASHMI SHAZIA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       778.46                      778.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.07                      913.53 
    2521 39-4-511.0                           T01       2816 WESTERHAM RD                 JONES ERSKINE I & VALMAY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       805.85                      805.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.82                      945.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        137.03-        0.00         808.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    789.73-        0.00          18.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.79-        0.00          16.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2522 39-4-512.0                           T01       2812 WESTERHAM RD                 SINGH INDERPAL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       747.17                      747.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       129.64                      876.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        127.04-        0.00         749.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    732.23-        0.00          17.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00          14.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2523 39-4-513.0                           T01       WESTERHAM RD                      CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        78.19                       78.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.57                       91.76 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         13.29-        0.00          78.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               76.63-        0.00           1.84 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.56-        0.00           0.28 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2524 39-4-514.0                           T01       HONEYMEAD RD                      CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        24.28                       24.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.21                       28.49 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          4.13-        0.00          24.36 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               23.79-        0.00           0.57 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.49-        0.00           0.08 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2525 39-4-515.0                           T01  R    2704 STOCKLEY LA                  SWANSON PATRICK                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.71                      386.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.10                      453.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.75-        0.00         388.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    378.98-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.73 
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    2525 39-4-515.0                           2704 STOCKLEY LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2526 39-4-516.0                           T01       2706 STOCKLEY LA                  SANTIAGO CALIXTO III                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.87                      505.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.02-        0.00         507.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    495.75-        0.00          11.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2527 39-4-517.0                           T01  R    2708 STOCKLEY LA                  GLENRICHMOND LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           1.75 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2528 39-4-518.0                           T01  R    2710 STOCKLEY LA                  GLENRICHMOND LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           1.75 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2529 39-4-519.0                           T01       2712 STOCKLEY LA                  WOOD DONALD B JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.87                      505.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.02-        0.00         507.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       495.75-        0.00          11.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2530 39-4-520.0                           T01       2714 STOCKLEY LA                  FLEMING SUSAN FLEMING DREW                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.16                      437.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.85                      513.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.33-        0.00         438.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  428.42-        0.00          10.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2531 39-4-521.0                           T01       2729 STOCKLEY LA                  FULLER PERRY W & APRIL S                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.88                      411.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.47                      483.35 
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    2531 39-4-521.0                           2729 STOCKLEY LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.04-        0.00         413.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    403.64-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2532 39-4-522.0                           T01  R    2727 STOCKLEY LA                  ZELLER ERWIN R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.84                      457.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.44                      537.28 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.85-        0.00         459.43 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              448.68-        0.00          10.75 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           1.59 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2533 39-4-523.0                           T01       2725 STOCKLEY LA                  HUNSICKER DANA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.89                      378.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.74                      444.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.43-        0.00         380.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  371.31-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2534 39-4-524.0                           T01  R    2723 STOCKLEY LA                  NAKKELLA SURYA P GOPARAJU GEETHA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.17                      491.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.22                      576.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.51-        0.00         492.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    481.35-        0.00          11.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.82-        0.00           0.00 
    2535 39-4-525.0                           T01       2721 STOCKLEY LA                  DAWSON BRYAN LL & TARA N                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.97                      615.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.88                      722.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        104.74-        0.00         618.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  603.65-        0.00          14.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2536 39-4-526.0                           T01       2719 STOCKLEY LA                  BRYSON GEORGE BRYSON ELIZABETH            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.98                      457.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.46                      537.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.87-        0.00         459.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  448.82-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           0.00 
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    2537 39-4-527.0                           T01       2715 STOCKLEY LA                  KOELSCH ERIKA THOMAS ERIC                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.27                      428.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.31                      502.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.83-        0.00         429.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    419.70-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2538 39-4-528.0                           T01       2713 STOCKLEY LA                  ZHANG JIAN LU JIN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.42                      395.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.61                      464.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.24-        0.00         396.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  387.51-        0.00           9.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2539 39-4-529.0                           T01       2711 STOCKLEY LA                  SLOKOM STEVEN M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2540 39-4-530.0                           T01       2709 STOCKLEY LA                  WOLFE BENJAMIN A WOLFE COURTNEY M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2541 39-4-531.0                           T01       2707 STOCKLEY LA                  SATHIYASEELAN SAROJADEVI SATHIYASEE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.30                      402.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.80                      472.10 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.41-        0.00         403.69 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              394.25-        0.00           9.44 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.05-        0.00           1.39 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2542 39-4-532.0                           T01       2705 STOCKLEY LA                  DIEFENDERFER SHERRY LYNN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.83                      551.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.75                      647.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         93.84-        0.00         553.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       540.79-        0.00          12.95 
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    2542 39-4-532.0                           2705 STOCKLEY LA                Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2543 39-4-533.0                           T01       2702 SHELBURNE RD                 RUBINCAM BARRY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.83                      551.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.75                      647.58 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.84-        0.00         553.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              540.79-        0.00          12.95 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           1.91 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2544 39-4-534.0                           T01       2704 SHELBURNE RD                 PERCIVAL JAMES B BUTLER BETTY J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.87                      505.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.64 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 160           OTC                       F01         86.02-        0.00         507.62 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 160           OTC                                  495.75-        0.00          11.87 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           1.75 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2545 39-4-535.0                           T01       2706 SHELBURNE RD                 ROSS STUART D IV & ASHA N                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.31                      393.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.24                      461.55 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0668081       OTC                       F01         66.88-        0.00         394.67 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0668081       OTC                                  385.44-        0.00           9.23 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.87-        0.00           1.36 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2546 39-4-536.0                           T01       2708 SHELBURNE RD                 MANLEY NICHOLAS                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2547 39-4-537.0                           T01       2710 SHELBURNE RD                 ESTES DEREK L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.41                      438.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.07                      514.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.55-        0.00         439.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.64-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2548 39-4-538.0                           T01       2712 SHELBURNE RD                 PATTERSON JUDITH A PATTERSON GRACE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.62                      440.62 
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    2548 39-4-538.0                           2712 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.45                      517.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.92-        0.00         442.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    431.81-        0.00          10.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2549 39-4-539.0                           T01       2716 SHELBURNE RD                 ADAMS TASHA J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       488.51                      488.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.76                      573.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         83.06-        0.00         490.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       478.74-        0.00          11.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2550 39-4-540.0                           T01       2718 SHELBURNE RD                 GREIM LAURA LOSCHIAVO JOSEPH              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.21                      404.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.13                      474.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.72-        0.00         405.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    396.13-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2551 39-4-541.0                           T01  R    2720 SHELBURNE RD                 SYED WAJAHAT                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.91                      360.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.62                      423.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.37-        0.00         362.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    353.69-        0.00           8.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2552 39-4-542.0                           T01  R    2722 SHELBURNE RD                 DISALVATORE THOMAS DISALVATORE ALYS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.93                      503.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.44                      591.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.69-        0.00         505.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.85-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2553 39-4-543.0                           T01  R    2724 SHELBURNE RD                 MIRAGLIA PAUL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.87                      505.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.64 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.02-        0.00         507.62 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              495.75-        0.00          11.87 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           1.75 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
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    2554 39-4-544.0                           T01       2726 SHELBURNE RD                 PURIEFOY JANET A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.25                      469.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.42                      550.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.80-        0.00         470.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  459.86-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           0.00 
    5115 39-4-545.0                           T01       2730 SHELBURNE RD                 WEAVER ANGELA M MACOLLEY DOUGLAS W        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       538.51                      538.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.44                      631.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.57-        0.00         540.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  527.74-        0.00          12.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.77-        0.00           0.00 
    5116 39-4-546.0                           T01       2732 SHELBURNE RD                 DISTEFANO LIANE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.96                      428.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.43                      503.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.94-        0.00         430.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    420.38-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    5117 39-4-547.0                           T01  R    2734 SHELBURNE RD                 GRAY DANE & STEPHANIE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.02                      411.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.32                      482.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.89-        0.00         412.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  402.80-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
    5118 39-4-548.0                           T01       2736 SHELBURNE RD                 KNIGHT SARAH ZEIDLER EVAN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.46                      459.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.72                      539.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.13-        0.00         461.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  450.27-        0.00          10.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           0.00 
    5119 39-4-549.0                           T01       2738 SHELBURNE RD                 GRANAHAN ELIZABETH A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.46                      459.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.72                      539.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         78.13-        0.00         461.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       450.27-        0.00          10.78 
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    5119 39-4-549.0                           2738 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           0.00 
    5120 39-4-550.0                           T01       2740 SHELBURNE RD                 GLICK CHERYL L TULLY KENNETH J            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       492.59                      492.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.47                      578.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.76-        0.00         494.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    482.74-        0.00          11.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.85-        0.00           0.00 
    5123 39-4-551.0                           T01       2744 SHELBURNE RD                 SCHROTH KRISTA L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       470.18                      470.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.58                      551.76 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         79.94-        0.00         471.82 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              460.78-        0.00          11.04 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.40-        0.00           1.64 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
    5124 39-4-552.0                           T01       2746 SHELBURNE RD                 BROWN SARITA BROWN MARCELLA R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.45                      428.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.34                      502.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.85-        0.00         429.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  419.88-        0.00          10.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.57-        0.00           0.00 
    5125 39-4-553.0                           T01       2748 SHELBURNE RD                 GRIFFITH KATHLEEN M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.15                      383.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.48                      449.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.15-        0.00         384.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  375.49-        0.00           8.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.66-        0.00           0.00 
    5126 39-4-554.0                           T01       2750 SHELBURNE RD                 NEISS BRIAN NEISS ARTI KOCHHAR            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.20                      463.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.37                      543.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.76-        0.00         464.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.94-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    5127 39-4-555.0                           T01  R    2752 SHELBURNE RD                 LIS RANDALL E & DANUTA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.58                      464.58 
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    5127 39-4-555.0                           2752 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.61                      545.19 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.00-        0.00         466.19 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              455.29-        0.00          10.90 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           1.61 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    5128 39-4-556.0                           T01       2754 SHELBURNE RD                 TAO RUIWU GUO ANITA RUQIAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.99                      423.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.10-        0.00         425.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    415.51-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           0.00 
    5165 39-4-557.0                           T01       2758 SHELBURNE RD                 RILEY THOMAS STEPHEN & SHELBY LAKE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.52                      441.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.61                      518.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.08-        0.00         443.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    432.69-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    5166 39-4-558.0                           T01       2760 SHELBURNE RD                 DENNE KRISTEN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.54                      425.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.84                      499.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.36-        0.00         427.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.03-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
    5167 39-4-559.0                           T01       2762 SHELBURNE RD                 O BRIEN JOHN OBRIEN JOHN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.50                      421.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.13                      494.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.67-        0.00         422.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.07-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
    5168 39-4-560.0                           T01  R    2764 SHELBURNE RD                 HIEMENZ JOYCE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.79                      427.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.23                      502.02 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.75-        0.00         429.27 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              419.23-        0.00          10.04 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           1.48 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
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    5169 39-4-561.0                           T01       2766 SHELBURNE RD                 WALSH KEVIN P JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.39                      445.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.28                      522.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.74-        0.00         446.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  436.48-        0.00          10.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00           0.00 
    5170 39-4-562.0                           T01       2768 SHELBURNE RD                 KOHLE PATRICIA D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.15                      543.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.24                      637.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.35-        0.00         545.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    532.29-        0.00          12.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.86-        0.00           0.00 
    5131 39-4-563.0                           T01       2772 SHELBURNE RD                 STEPHENS DAVID R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.15                      543.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.24                      637.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.35-        0.00         545.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    532.29-        0.00          12.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.86-        0.00           0.00 
    5132 39-4-564.0                           T01       2774 SHELBURNE RD                 MOTYL JACQUELINE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.20                      463.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.37                      543.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.76-        0.00         464.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.94-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    5133 39-4-565.0                           T01       2776 SHELBURNE RD                 HOOKS JAMES W JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.58                      464.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.61                      545.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.00-        0.00         466.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.29-        0.00          10.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
    5134 39-4-566.0                           T01       2778 SHELBURNE RD                 MCGILL KEVIN & BETH                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.36                      421.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.11                      494.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.65-        0.00         422.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.93-        0.00           9.89 
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    5134 39-4-566.0                           2778 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
    5135 39-4-567.0                           T01       2780 SHELBURNE RD                 ROBLEDO ALEJANDRO GARCIA PAOLA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.20                      463.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.37                      543.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.76-        0.00         464.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.94-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    5136 39-4-568.0                           T01       2782 SHELBURNE RD                 PLATT WILLIAM J JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.43                      484.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.05                      568.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.37-        0.00         486.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       474.74-        0.00          11.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.69-        0.00           0.00 
    5085 39-4-569.0                           T01       2786 SHELBURNE RD                 BARDEN CHAD BARDEN LAURY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       475.54                      475.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.51                      558.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.86-        0.00         477.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    466.03-        0.00          11.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.51-        0.00           0.00 
    5086 39-4-570.0                           T01       2788 SHELBURNE RD                 MCCLURE JOSEPH R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.29                      507.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.02                      595.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.26-        0.00         509.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    497.14-        0.00          11.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5087 39-4-571.0                           T01       2790 SHELBURNE RD                 NOOLU SRINIVASA K & PADMA V               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       479.07                      479.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.12                      562.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         81.46-        0.00         480.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  469.49-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
    5088 39-4-572.0                           T01  R    2792 SHELBURNE RD                 RODRIGUEZ CARLOS GARCIA GABRIELA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       544.57                      544.57 
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    5088 39-4-572.0                           2792 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.49                      639.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.60-        0.00         546.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  533.68-        0.00          12.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.89-        0.00           0.00 
  05/28/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              639.06-        0.00         639.06-
  05/28/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              639.06         0.00           0.00 
    5089 39-4-573.0                           T01       2794 SHELBURNE RD                 EVANS JAMES B EVANS ANNE F                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.18                      457.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.33                      536.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.74-        0.00         458.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    448.04-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    5090 39-4-574.0                           T01       2796 SHELBURNE RD                 BRYANT ROBERT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.51                      366.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.59                      430.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.32-        0.00         367.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.18-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5091 39-4-575.0                           T01       2773 FYNAMORE LA                  SELVERIAN STACEY A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.64                      510.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.60                      599.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.83-        0.00         512.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    500.43-        0.00          11.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.21-        0.00           0.00 
    5092 39-4-576.0                           T01       2771 FYNAMORE LA                  MAGEE SUSAN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.03                      426.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.92                      499.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.44-        0.00         427.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.51-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
    5093 39-4-577.0                           T01       2769 FYNAMORE LA                  MCDONOUGH ERIN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.99                      399.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.40                      469.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.01-        0.00         401.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.99-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.00 
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    5093 39-4-577.0                           2769 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5094 39-4-578.0                           T01       2767 FYNAMORE LA                  MEDINGER PAULA M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.98                      457.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.46                      537.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.87-        0.00         459.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    448.82-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           0.00 
    5095 39-4-579.0                           T01       2765 FYNAMORE LA                  HUMMEL WILLIAM P IV                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.09                      450.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.10                      528.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.54-        0.00         451.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    441.09-        0.00          10.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5063 39-4-580.0                           T01       2761 FYNAMORE LA                  PAYNE SUSAN L PAYNE BRETT I               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.38                      357.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.01                      419.39 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 293646        OTC                       F01         60.77-        0.00         358.62 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 293646        OTC                                  350.23-        0.00           8.39 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           1.24 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    5064 39-4-581.0                           T01       2759 FYNAMORE LA                  BILLS ALLEN J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.26                      288.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.02                      338.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.02-        0.00         289.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  282.49-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    5065 39-4-582.0                           T01  R    2757 FYNAMORE LA                  VENGURLEKAR GIRISH WAKNIS VRUSHALI        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.01                      420.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.88                      492.89 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9930377       OTC                       F01         71.42-        0.00         421.47 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9930377       OTC                                  411.61-        0.00           9.86 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00           1.46 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
    5066 39-4-583.0                           T01       2755 FYNAMORE LA                  PRASAD HEMMIGE PRASAD PUSHPAMALA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.07                      503.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.29                      590.36 
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    5066 39-4-583.0                           2755 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         85.54-        0.00         504.82 
  03/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  493.01-        0.00          11.81 
  03/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.06-        0.00           1.75 
  03/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    5067 39-4-584.0                           T01       2753 FYNAMORE LA                  PRENTICE ROCHELLE A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.07                      503.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.29                      590.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.54-        0.00         504.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    493.01-        0.00          11.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.06-        0.00           0.00 
    5068 39-4-585.0                           T01       2751 FYNAMORE LA                  JAMES SANDRA L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.77                      505.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.76                      593.53 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.01-        0.00         507.52 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              495.65-        0.00          11.87 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           1.75 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    5096 39-4-586.0                           T01       2747 FYNAMORE LA                  SHUBROOKS LYNN P ARABIA ROBIN M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.76                      442.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.82                      519.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.29-        0.00         444.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       433.90-        0.00          10.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           0.00 
    5097 39-4-587.0                           T01       2745 FYNAMORE LA                  NAFIE KRISTOPHER D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.65                      438.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.11                      514.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.58-        0.00         440.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  429.88-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    5098 39-4-588.0                           T01       2743 FYNAMORE LA                  COVAIS DIANE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5234 39-4-588.0-E                         TAX       2743 FYNAMORE LA                  COVAIS DIANE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    5099 39-4-589.0                           T01       2741 FYNAMORE LA                  SINGH UDAY                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5099 39-4-589.0                           2741 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.37                      412.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.55                      483.92 
    5100 39-4-590.0                           T01       2739 FYNAMORE LA                  SINGH PERMINDER & PUSHPA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.37                      412.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.55                      483.92 
    5101 39-4-591.0                           T01       2737 FYNAMORE LA                  WEST LESLIE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.29                      460.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.87                      540.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.28-        0.00         461.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  451.08-        0.00          10.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2555 39-4-592.0                           T01       2733 FYNAMORE LA                  KILLIAN LOU ANN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.99                      399.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.40                      469.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.01-        0.00         401.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       391.99-        0.00           9.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2556 39-4-593.0                           T01       2731 FYNAMORE LA                  SAMETH SERENA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2557 39-4-594.0                           T01       2729 FYNAMORE LA                  ZINDA MICHAEL B ZEIDERS MEGHAN E          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
    2558 39-4-595.0                           T01       2727 FYNAMORE LA                  BRAUCHLE KATHRYN R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2559 39-4-596.0                           T01       2725 FYNAMORE LA                  KAUR KAWALPREET                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2559 39-4-596.0                           2725 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2560 39-4-597.0                           T01       2723 FYNAMORE LA                  HOYNAK CHELSEA M HOYNAK JONATHAN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.01                      419.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.70                      491.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.25-        0.00         420.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  410.63-        0.00           9.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2561 39-4-598.0                           T01       2721 FYNAMORE LA                  BEDWELL ZACHARY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.15                      469.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.40                      550.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.77-        0.00         470.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT                       459.77-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2562 39-4-599.0                           T01  R    2719 FYNAMORE LA                  CALLIHAN DANIEL & RHONDA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2563 39-4-600.0                           T01       2717 FYNAMORE LA                  WANG WEI WEN YUAN HUA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.12                      360.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.48                      422.60 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.23-        0.00         361.37 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              352.92-        0.00           8.45 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           1.25 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2564 39-4-601.0                           T01       2713 FYNAMORE LA                  PAYLOR SANDRA L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.53                      421.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.14                      494.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.68-        0.00         422.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.10-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.43 
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    2564 39-4-601.0                           2713 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2565 39-4-602.0                           T01       2711 FYNAMORE LA                  CARR STEVEN J & JAMIE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.20                      513.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.05                      602.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.26-        0.00         514.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.94-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           1.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2566 39-4-603.0                           T01       2709 FYNAMORE LA                  BUTT SAQIB QIDWAI SAMAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.53                      508.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.24                      596.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.47-        0.00         510.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  498.36-        0.00          11.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2567 39-4-604.0                           T01       2707 FYNAMORE LA                  GOODYEAR REGINA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.53                      508.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.24                      596.77 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2438532       OTC                       F01         86.47-        0.00         510.30 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2438532       OTC                                  498.36-        0.00          11.94 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           1.77 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2568 39-4-605.0                           T01       2705 FYNAMORE LA                  PATEL CHIRAG D & KAJAL D                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       514.58                      514.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.29                      603.87 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 207           OTC                       F01         87.50-        0.00         516.37 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 207           OTC                                  504.29-        0.00          12.08 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.29-        0.00           1.79 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2569 39-4-606.0                           T01       2703 FYNAMORE LA                  BATISH VIJAY B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.71                      435.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.60                      511.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.08-        0.00         437.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  427.00-        0.00          10.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           0.00 
    2570 39-4-607.0                           T01       2702 FYNAMORE LA                  MEDINGER RYAN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.70                      397.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.01                      466.71 
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    2570 39-4-607.0                           2702 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.63-        0.00         399.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  389.75-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2571 39-4-608.0                           T01       2704 FYNAMORE LA                  SPANGLER KATHLEEN A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.87                      505.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.77                      593.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.02-        0.00         507.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       495.75-        0.00          11.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.75-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2572 39-4-609.0                           T01  R    2706 FYNAMORE LA                  VILLARDE MIRADEL C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.28                      554.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.17                      650.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         94.25-        0.00         556.20 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       543.19-        0.00          13.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2573 39-4-610.0                           T01       2710 FYNAMORE LA                  ZECCARDI ROSEMARY                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.50                      556.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.56                      653.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.63-        0.00         558.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  545.37-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2574 39-4-611.0                           T01       2712 FYNAMORE LA                  MACNEAL THOMAS WILLIAM                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.21                      404.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.13                      474.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 203           OTC                       F01         68.72-        0.00         405.62 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 203           OTC                                  396.13-        0.00           9.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.08-        0.00           1.41 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2575 39-4-612.0                           T01       2714 FYNAMORE LA                  CURTIS T BEDWELL & SONS INC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.53                      508.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.24                      596.77 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         86.47-        0.00         510.30 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              498.36-        0.00          11.94 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           1.77 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
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    2576 39-4-613.0                           T01       2716 FYNAMORE LA                  CANONO JOSE L & JOY F                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.53                      508.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.24                      596.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.47-        0.00         510.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    498.36-        0.00          11.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2577 39-4-614.0                           T01       2718 FYNAMORE LA                  FRIEDMAN RENE & CRISTHINA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.50                      510.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.58                      599.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.81-        0.00         512.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  500.29-        0.00          11.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2578 39-4-615.0                           T01       2720 FYNAMORE LA                  ANTONY THARANI M THILAKARAS MERAS A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.53                      421.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.14                      494.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.68-        0.00         422.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    413.10-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2579 39-4-616.0                           T01       2724 FYNAMORE LA                  CHAMBERS KEANDRA D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.15                      469.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.40                      550.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.77-        0.00         470.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    459.77-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2580 39-4-617.0                           T01       2726 FYNAMORE LA                  TODD DEBORAH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.76                      454.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.91                      533.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.34-        0.00         456.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.66-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2581 39-4-618.0                           T01       2728 FYNAMORE LA                  PENNINGTON BRENDA HONEA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
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    2581 39-4-618.0                           2728 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2582 39-4-619.0                           T01       2730 FYNAMORE LA                  CHANDLER KYLE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2583 39-4-620.0                           T01       2732 FYNAMORE LA                  RUSSO STEPHANIE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.75                      378.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.72                      444.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.41-        0.00         380.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.17-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2584 39-4-621.0                           T01       2734 FYNAMORE LA                  KOTCH ERIC F                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.10                      428.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.28                      502.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.79-        0.00         429.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    419.54-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
    5102 39-4-622.0                           T01       2738 FYNAMORE LA                  SNYDER RICHARD B                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.54                      388.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.42                      455.96 
    5103 39-4-623.0                           T01       2740 FYNAMORE LA                  MCKEE BRIDGET DOLORES                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.38                      417.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.42                      489.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.97-        0.00         418.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    409.03-        0.00           9.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.35-        0.00           0.00 
    5104 39-4-624.0                           T01       2742 FYNAMORE LA                  JENKINS MICHELE D                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.74                      434.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.43                      510.17 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.92-        0.00         436.25 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              426.05-        0.00          10.20 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.69-        0.00           1.51 
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    5104 39-4-624.0                           2742 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    5105 39-4-625.0                           T01       2744 FYNAMORE LA                  DUBINSKY GREGG & LORI                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.81                      460.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.96                      540.77 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.36-        0.00         462.41 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              451.59-        0.00          10.82 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.60 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    5106 39-4-626.0                           T01       2746 FYNAMORE LA                  HASKELL ELIZABETH J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.81                      460.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.96                      540.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.36-        0.00         462.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    451.59-        0.00          10.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           0.00 
    5107 39-4-627.0                           T01       2748 FYNAMORE LA                  GREINER JULIA M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.77-        0.00          75.77-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              436.69-        0.00         512.46-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00         521.37-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00         522.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.60                       77.32-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.32                        0.00 
    5137 39-4-628.0                           T01       2752 FYNAMORE LA                  COLLEY RYAN B RYAN DANIELLE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.66                      432.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.07                      507.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         73.57-        0.00         434.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  424.01-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    5138 39-4-629.0                           T01       2754 FAYNAMORE LA                 CARROLL RHONDA L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.20                      463.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.37                      543.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.76-        0.00         464.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  453.94-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    5139 39-4-630.0                           T01       2756 FYNAMORE LA                  TREFZ PAUL & BETSYANN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.58                      464.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.61                      545.19 
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    5139 39-4-630.0                           2756 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.00-        0.00         466.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  455.29-        0.00          10.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
    5140 39-4-631.0                           T01       2758 FYNAMORE LA                  FARRELL VICTORIA F FARRELL DAVID L        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.12                      398.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.08                      467.20 
    5141 39-4-632.0                           T01       2760 FYNAMORE LA                  KURIN FERHAN KURIN BESTE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.20                      463.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.37                      543.57 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 207           OTC                       F01         78.76-        0.00         464.81 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 207           OTC                                  453.94-        0.00          10.87 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           1.61 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    5142 39-4-633.0                           T01       2762 FYNAMORE LA                  DIETZ BRETT                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.62                      476.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.70                      559.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.04-        0.00         478.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    467.09-        0.00          11.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           0.00 
    5143 39-4-634.0                           T01       2766 FYNAMORE LA                  FAMIGLETTI MARK J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.62                      476.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.70                      559.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98759587      OTC                       F01         81.04-        0.00         478.28 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98759587      OTC                                  467.09-        0.00          11.19 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           1.66 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           0.00 
    5144 39-4-635.0                           T01       2768 FYNAMORE LA                  WALTZ THOMAS J WALTZ SHELLI J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.58                      464.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.61                      545.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.00-        0.00         466.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  455.29-        0.00          10.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
    5145 39-4-636.0                           T01       2770 FYNAMORE LA                  BOLIG ALEXANDER K BOLIG ANGIE L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.92                      423.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.55                      497.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.08-        0.00         425.39 
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    5145 39-4-636.0                           2770 FYNAMORE LA                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  415.44-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           0.00 
    5146 39-4-637.0                           T01       2772 FYNAMORE LA                  SALSBURY DANIELLE M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.54                      423.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.49                      497.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.02-        0.00         425.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    415.07-        0.00           9.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5147 39-4-638.0                           T01       2767 SHELBURNE RD                 PATTON CHRISTOPHER R                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.59                      404.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.20                      474.79 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.79-        0.00         406.00 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              396.50-        0.00           9.50 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           1.41 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    5148 39-4-639.0                           T01       2765 SHELBURNE RD                 SPIESS RENETTA M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.60                      396.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.81                      465.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.43-        0.00         397.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    388.67-        0.00           9.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           0.00 
    5149 39-4-640.0                           T01       2763 SHELBURNE RD                 SIRNA ROXIANN MARIE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.11                      455.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.97                      534.08 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.39-        0.00         456.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       446.01-        0.00          10.68 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.10 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           0.00 
    5150 39-4-641.0                           T01       2761 SHELBURNE RD                 HALL LAURIE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.09                      376.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.26                      441.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.95-        0.00         377.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    368.57-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.52-        0.00           0.00 
    5151 39-4-642.0                           T01       2759 SHELBURNE RD                 COLLIGAN JOANNE M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5151 39-4-642.0                           2759 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.41                      392.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.09                      460.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.73-        0.00         393.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    384.56-        0.00           9.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           0.00 
    5152 39-4-643.0                           T01       2757 SHELBURNE RD                 JONES WILLIAM E & DIANE B                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.34                      453.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.66                      532.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         77.09-        0.00         454.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  444.27-        0.00          10.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.07-        0.00           0.00 
    5153 39-4-644.0                           T01       2753 SHELBURNE RD                 BADALAMENTI MARK                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.66                      406.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.56                      477.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.15-        0.00         408.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  398.53-        0.00           9.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
    5154 39-4-645.0                           T01       2751 SHELBURNE RD                 PURNELL ROBERTA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.38                      381.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.17                      447.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.85-        0.00         382.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    373.75-        0.00           8.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.63-        0.00           0.00 
    5155 39-4-646.0                           T01       2749 SHELBURNE RD                 SPEIRS SALLY D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.52                      379.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.85                      445.37 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 607           OTC                       F01         64.53-        0.00         380.84 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 607           OTC                                  371.93-        0.00           8.91 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00           1.32 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    5156 39-4-647.0                           T01       2747 SHELBURNE RD                 TRUE GRIT DEVELOPMENT                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.97                      454.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.94                      533.91 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 321487        OTC                       F01         78.94-        0.00         454.97 
  05/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 321487        OTC                                  454.97-        0.00           0.00 
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    5157 39-4-648.0                           T01       2745 SHELBURNE RD                 TAYLOR WILLIAM                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.70                      395.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.66                      464.36 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 140046        OTC                       F01         67.28-        0.00         397.08 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 140046        OTC                                  387.79-        0.00           9.29 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           1.38 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    5158 39-4-649.0                           T01       2743 SHELBURNE RD                 PIERRE-LOUIS HARRY & LORI                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.34                      416.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.24                      488.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.80-        0.00         417.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  408.01-        0.00           9.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5108 39-4-650.0                           T01       2739 SHELBURNE RD                 DAVIS LESLIE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.42                      420.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.95                      493.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.49-        0.00         421.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.01-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           0.00 
    5109 39-4-651.0                           T01       2737 SHELBURNE RD                 FLORES VICKIE ANN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.14                      381.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.13                      447.27 
  03/13/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 20994         OTC                                   98.40-        0.00         348.87 
  03/13/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 20994         OTC                                   98.40         0.00         447.27 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 20994         OTC                       F01         64.80-        0.00         382.47 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 20994         OTC                                  373.52-        0.00           8.95 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.62-        0.00           1.33 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5110 39-4-652.0                           T01       2735 SHELBURNE RD                 REARDON OLENA A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.56                      344.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.78                      404.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         58.58-        0.00         345.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  337.67-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5111 39-4-653.0                           T01       2733 SHELBURNE RD                 STEIDLER KAREN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.22                      348.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.42                      408.64 
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    5111 39-4-653.0                           2733 SHELBURNE RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         59.21-        0.00         349.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  341.26-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5112 39-4-654.0                           T01       2731 SHELBURNE RD                 MITCHELL PATRICIA P                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.38                      381.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.17                      447.55 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 146           OTC                       F01         64.85-        0.00         382.70 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 146           OTC                                  373.75-        0.00           8.95 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.63-        0.00           1.32 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    5113 39-4-655.0                           T01       2729 SHELBURNE RD                 DEMPSEY SUSAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.97                      419.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.87                      492.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.41-        0.00         421.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    411.57-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2585 39-4-656.0                           T01  R    2725 SHELBURNE RD                 BRENNEMAN RYAN & COLLEEN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.55                      611.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.11                      717.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.99-        0.00         613.67 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       599.32-        0.00          14.35 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2586 39-4-657.0                           T01       2723 SHELBURNE RD                 VALLI MUJTABA & REHANA M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.09                      474.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.26                      556.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.61-        0.00         475.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  464.61-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2587 39-4-658.0                           T01       2721 SHELBURNE RD                 JOHNSON MABEL A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       533.81                      533.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.62                      626.43 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.77-        0.00         535.66 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              523.13-        0.00          12.53 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.68-        0.00           1.85 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
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    2588 39-4-659.0                           T01       2719 SHELBURNE RD                 KOYYALAMUDI SRIRAMA M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.42                      443.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.94                      520.36 
    2589 39-4-660.0                           T01       2717 SHELBURNE RD                 CROMPTON SHERRY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.59                      493.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.64                      579.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.93-        0.00         495.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  483.72-        0.00          11.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2590 39-4-661.0                           T01       2715 SHELBURNE RD                 FLETCHER SUZANNE K                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.45                      563.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.76                      661.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.81-        0.00         565.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    552.18-        0.00          13.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2591 39-4-662.0                           T01       2711 SHELBURNE RD                 KULL DYLAN MICHAEL                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.88                      411.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.47                      483.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.04-        0.00         413.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    403.64-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2592 39-4-663.0                           T01       2709 SHELBURNE RD                 CHHEDA RAJESH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       339.82                      339.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.96                      398.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.78-        0.00         341.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    333.02-        0.00           7.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2593 39-4-664.0                           T01       2707 SHELBURNE RD                 GLASCO JENNIFER V                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       583.36                      583.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.22                      684.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         99.20-        0.00         585.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  571.69-        0.00          13.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.67-        0.00           0.00 
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    2594 39-4-665.0                           T01       2705 SHELBURNE RD                 MEYERS GERALD                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.56                      396.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.81                      465.37 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.43-        0.00         397.94 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.63-        0.00           9.31 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           1.38 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2595 39-4-666.0                           T01       2703 SHELBURNE RD                 AMORA MICHAEL AMORA LUISA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.86                      478.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.09                      561.95 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.43-        0.00         480.52 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              469.28-        0.00          11.24 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           1.66 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2596 39-4-670.0                           T01       STOCKLEY LA                       CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         4.94                        4.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.86                        5.80 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.84-        0.00           4.96 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                4.84-        0.00           0.12 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.10-        0.00           0.02 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2597 39-4-671.0                           T01       STOCKLEY LA                       CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         4.63                        4.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.80                        5.43 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.78-        0.00           4.65 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                4.54-        0.00           0.11 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.09-        0.00           0.02 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2598 39-4-672.0                           T01       3108 SILBURY HILL                 CHILDS DENISE CHILDS ALESIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       802.26                      802.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.20                      941.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        136.42-        0.00         805.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    786.21-        0.00          18.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.78-        0.00          16.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2599 39-4-673.0                           T01       3112 SILBURY HILL                 TEDRICK RORY TEDRICK HEIDI                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       637.00                      637.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.53                      747.53 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        108.32-        0.00         639.21 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       624.26-        0.00          14.95 
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    2599 39-4-673.0                           3112 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.74 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2600 39-4-674.0                           T01       3116 SILBURY HILL                 BELFIE DONALD J JR & KATIE E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       674.79                      674.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.08                      791.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        114.74-        0.00         677.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  661.29-        0.00          15.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00          13.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2601 39-4-675.0                           T01       3120 SILBURY HILL                 PENDLETON DEREK PENDLETON JENNIFER        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.58                      611.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.12                      717.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.00-        0.00         613.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    599.35-        0.00          14.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2602 39-4-676.0                           T01       3124 SILBURY HILL                 TOUKOU FRANCINE M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.97                      615.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.88                      722.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.74-        0.00         618.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    603.65-        0.00          14.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2603 39-4-677.0                           T01       3128 SILBURY HILL                 ILEN WESLEY ILEN BARBARA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        111.00-        0.00         111.00-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              639.71-        0.00         750.71-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00         763.77-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00         766.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       652.77                      113.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.26                        0.00 
    2604 39-4-678.0                           T01       3132 SILBURY HILL                 CRAWFORD JUSTIN E & AMY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.55                      599.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.03                      703.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.95-        0.00         601.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    587.56-        0.00          14.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          11.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2605 39-4-679.0                           T01       3136 SILBURY HILL                 CARROLL PAULA D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5260 39-4-679.0-E                         T01       3136 SILBURY HILL                 CARROLL PAULA D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2606 39-4-680.0                           T01       3140 SILBURY HILL                 MCCARTHY CHRISTOPHER MCCARTHY EMILY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.67                      567.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.50                      666.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.53-        0.00         569.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    556.32-        0.00          13.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2607 39-4-681.0                           T01       3144 SILBURY HILL                 DIPIETRO ANNA M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.49                      641.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.31                      752.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.08-        0.00         643.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    628.66-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2608 39-4-682.0                           T01       3148 SILBURY HILL                 HANKS GRANDERSON D & SHERALYN C           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.22                      569.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.77                      667.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.79-        0.00         571.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  557.84-        0.00          13.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2609 39-4-683.0                           T01       3152 SILBURY HILL                 GROSSO MICHAEL J NEARY JANET M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.60                      543.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.32                      637.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.43-        0.00         545.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  532.73-        0.00          12.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2610 39-4-684.0                           T01       3156 SILBURY HILL                 KRISSINGER BRANDON K STERN KIMBERLY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.00                      551.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.60                      646.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         93.69-        0.00         552.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  539.98-        0.00          12.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.02-        0.00           0.00 
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    2611 39-4-685.0                           T01       3160 SILBURY HILL                 BASHIOUM JACOB BASHIOUM ANASTASIA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       553.49                      553.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.04                      649.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.12-        0.00         555.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    170.42-        0.00         384.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00         383.07 
    2612 39-4-686.0                           T01       3164 SILBURY HILL                 KERRIGAN DANIEL KERRIGAN TARA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.12                      558.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.84                      654.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.90-        0.00         560.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    546.96-        0.00          13.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2613 39-4-687.0                           T01       3168 SILBURY HILL                 NGUYEN THACH N NGUYEN NGOC D              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       535.33                      535.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.89                      628.22 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.04-        0.00         537.18 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              524.62-        0.00          12.56 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.71-        0.00           1.85 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    2614 39-4-688.0                           T01       3172 SILBURY HILL                 HALLE ANDREW J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.08                      556.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.49                      652.57 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.56-        0.00         558.01 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              544.96-        0.00          13.05 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.12-        0.00           1.93 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2615 39-4-689.0                           T01       3176 SILBURY HILL                 HENNING JEFFREY T HENNING LAURA M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       552.93                      552.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.94                      648.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         94.02-        0.00         554.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       541.87-        0.00          12.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2616 39-4-690.0                           T01       3180 SILBURY HILL                 RUF TERENCE P JR & KATHLEEN A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       618.91                      618.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.39                      726.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.24-        0.00         621.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    606.53-        0.00          14.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.38 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 472  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2616 39-4-690.0                           3180 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2617 39-4-691.0                           T01       3184 SILBURY HILL                 KOLB THOMAS C & ELIZABETH A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       714.80                      714.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.03                      838.83 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        121.55-        0.00         717.28 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              700.50-        0.00          16.78 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.30-        0.00           2.48 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2618 39-4-692.0                           T01       3188 SILBURY HILL                 KEHRER JORDAN KEHRER RACHEL               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       736.24                      736.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.75                      863.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        125.19-        0.00         738.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    721.52-        0.00          17.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.56-        0.00          14.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.72-        0.00           0.00 
    2619 39-4-693.0                           T01       3192 SILBURY HILL                 FETTERS GEORGE LAURENCE FETTERS KIM       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       756.54                      756.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.27                      887.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        128.64-        0.00         759.17 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       741.41-        0.00          17.76 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.63-        0.00          15.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2620 39-4-694.0                           T01       3196 SILBURY HILL                 HALL NICOLE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.22                      653.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.34                      766.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.07-        0.00         655.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    640.16-        0.00          15.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2621 39-4-695.0                           T01       3200 SILBURY HILL                 FIDLER MATTHEW FIDLER LAUREN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       732.58                      732.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.11                      859.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.57-        0.00         735.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    717.93-        0.00          17.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.54-        0.00          14.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2622 39-4-696.0                           T01       3204 SILBURY HILL                 SMITH ALEXANDER & HEATHER                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.04                      580.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.64                      680.68 
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    2622 39-4-696.0                           3204 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         98.63-        0.00         582.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       568.44-        0.00          13.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2623 39-4-697.0                           T01       3212 SILBURY HILL                 MORRONEY ANTHONY V & ANN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.95                      679.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.98                      797.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        115.62-        0.00         682.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  666.35-        0.00          15.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00          13.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2624 39-4-698.0                           T01       3216 SILBURY HILL                 ELKINS MARC & LYNN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       638.10                      638.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.72                      748.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        108.50-        0.00         640.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    625.34-        0.00          14.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00          12.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.76-        0.00           0.00 
    2625 39-4-699.0                           T01       3220 SILBURY HILL                 FANELLI JOSEPH JR & JENNIFER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       724.97                      724.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.79                      850.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        123.27-        0.00         727.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    710.47-        0.00          17.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.52-        0.00          14.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2626 39-4-700.0                           T01       3224 SILBURY HILL                 SHOFFNER STEPHEN R & IRENE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       519.70                      519.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.17                      609.87 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.36-        0.00         521.51 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              509.31-        0.00          12.20 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.39-        0.00           1.81 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2627 39-4-701.0                           T01       3228 SILBURY HILL                 LABADIE MARC & CHRISTINE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       743.19                      743.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.95                      872.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        126.37-        0.00         745.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    728.33-        0.00          17.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.58-        0.00          14.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.86-        0.00           0.00 
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    2628 39-4-702.0                           T01       3232 SILBURY HILL                 BENTZ BRANDON W & KIMBERLY S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.26                      608.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.54                      713.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        103.43-        0.00         610.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  596.09-        0.00          14.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           0.00 
    2629 39-4-703.0                           T01       3236 SILBURY HILL                 FRANCONI LOUIS                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       695.44                      695.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.67                      816.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        118.26-        0.00         697.85 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              681.53-        0.00          16.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.91-        0.00           2.41 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2630 39-4-704.0                           T01       3240 SILBURY HILL                 BISS DAVID N & LYNN N                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       740.63                      740.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.51                      869.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        125.94-        0.00         743.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    725.82-        0.00          17.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.57-        0.00          14.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2631 39-4-705.0                           T01       3244 SILBURY HILL                 LAPP BARBARA & MATTHEW                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.38                      636.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.42                      746.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        108.21-        0.00         638.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  623.65-        0.00          14.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2632 39-4-706.0                           T01       3248 SILBURY HILL                 WINGROVE TIGHE J & KAREN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.14-        0.00         573.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    559.83-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2633 39-4-707.0                           T01       3252 SILBURY HILL                 LENNON JAMES & ELLEN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       754.78                      754.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.96                      885.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        128.35-        0.00         757.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    739.68-        0.00          17.71 
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    2633 39-4-707.0                           3252 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.61-        0.00          15.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2634 39-4-708.0                           T01       3257 SILBURY HILL                 WOIROL STEPHEN K WOIROL LAUREN K          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       725.07                      725.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.81                      850.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        123.29-        0.00         727.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  710.57-        0.00          17.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.52-        0.00          14.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2635 39-4-709.0                           T01       3253 SILBURY HILL                 SHATTUCK BRIAN S & ASHLEY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.29                      594.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.12                      697.41 
    2636 39-4-710.0                           T01       3249 SILBURY HILL                 SIDERAS THEODORE J & LISA J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       620.88                      620.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.73                      728.61 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01        105.58-        0.00         623.03 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  608.46-        0.00          14.57 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.42-        0.00           2.15 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2637 39-4-711.0                           T01       3245 SILBURY HILL                 LEIGH LIVING TRUST LEIGH BARBARA ET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       816.78                      816.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       141.72                      958.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        138.89-        0.00         819.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    800.44-        0.00          19.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.83-        0.00          16.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.34-        0.00           0.00 
    2638 39-4-712.0                           T01       3241 SILBURY HILL                 LEE THOMAS & LILLIAN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.81                      595.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.38                      699.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.32-        0.00         597.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    583.89-        0.00          13.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.92-        0.00           0.00 
    2639 39-4-713.0                           T01       3237 SILBURY HILL                 VOLLMER MASON BLEVENS VOLLMER MARTH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       749.97                      749.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.13                      880.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        127.53-        0.00         752.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       734.97-        0.00          17.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00          15.00 
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    2639 39-4-713.0                           3237 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2640 39-4-714.0                           T01       3229 SILBURY HILL                 LEGRAND ERIC G LEGRAND GLYNIS L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.67                      679.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.93                      797.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.57-        0.00         682.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    666.08-        0.00          15.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00          13.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2641 39-4-715.0                           T01       3225 SILBURY HILL                 KULAKOWSKY BRYAN D & BROOKE V             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       689.87                      689.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.70                      809.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        117.31-        0.00         692.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  676.07-        0.00          16.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00          13.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2642 39-4-716.0                           T01       3221 SILBURY HILL                 CHEUNG ALLEN CHEUNG TRICIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       767.64                      767.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.19                      900.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        130.52-        0.00         770.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    752.29-        0.00          18.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.67-        0.00          15.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2643 39-4-717.0                           T01       3217 SILBURY HILL                 OBEROI SHAWN JIT SINGH                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.89                      645.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.07                      757.96 
    2644 39-4-718.0                           T01       3213 SILBURY HILL                 FOURNIER SUSAN H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       679.77                      679.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.95                      797.72 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 641940        otc                       F01         79.65-        0.00         718.07 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 641940        otc                                  458.97-        0.00         259.10 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 64176         otc                       F01         35.95-        0.00         223.15 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 64176         otc                                  207.20-        0.00          15.95 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.60-        0.00           2.35 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2645 39-4-719.0                           T01       3209 SILBURY HILL                 SWINDEN DEIRDRE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.03                      600.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.11                      704.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.03-        0.00         602.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    588.03-        0.00          14.08 
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    2645 39-4-719.0                           3209 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          12.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2646 39-4-720.0                           T01       3205 SILBURY HILL                 ALSTON COOPER B JR & EVELYN F             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       725.56                      725.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.89                      851.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        123.37-        0.00         728.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  711.05-        0.00          17.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.52-        0.00          14.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.51-        0.00           0.00 
    2647 39-4-721.0                           T01       3332 ALYDAR RD                    ROMAN CESAR & GRISELDA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.49                      641.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.31                      752.80 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 295862        otc                       F01        109.08-        0.00         643.72 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 295862        otc                                  628.66-        0.00          15.06 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.83-        0.00           2.23 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2648 39-4-722.0                           T01       3340 ALYDAR RD                    GAYNOR RICHARD J GAYNOR NATALIE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.63                      604.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.91                      709.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.81-        0.00         606.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    592.54-        0.00          14.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2649 39-4-723.0                           T01       3348 ALYDAR RD                    MORRISON JASON ANDRE DINHAM RAQUEL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.52                      613.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.45                      719.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.32-        0.00         615.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    601.25-        0.00          14.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00          12.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2650 39-4-724.0                           T01       3352 ALYDAR RD                    TIERNAN GEORGE W TIERNAN AKEED MUDE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.00                      551.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.60                      646.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.69-        0.00         552.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    539.98-        0.00          12.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2651 39-4-725.0                           T01       3356 ALYDAR RD                    YOUNG LEONARD ROBINSON-YOUNG JOYCE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       596.06                      596.06 
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    2651 39-4-725.0                           3356 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.42                      699.48 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2532          OTC                       F01        101.35-        0.00         598.13 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2532          OTC                                  584.14-        0.00          13.99 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.92-        0.00           2.07 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2652 39-4-726.0                           T01       3360 ALYDAR RD                    CHANDLER TRACY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       675.97                      675.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.29                      793.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.94-        0.00         678.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    662.45-        0.00          15.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.52-        0.00           0.00 
    2653 39-4-727.0                           T01       3364 ALYDAR RD                    POULOS HOLLY M POULOS DAN D               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       567.42                      567.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.45                      665.87 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.48-        0.00         569.39 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              556.07-        0.00          13.32 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.35-        0.00           1.97 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2654 39-4-728.0                           T01       3368 ALYDAR RD                    CORNIELLE CHRISTOPHER A CORNIELLE A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       656.95                      656.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.99                      770.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.71-        0.00         659.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    643.81-        0.00          15.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2655 39-4-729.0                           T01       3372 ALYDAR RD                    MUNDY JOSHUA RATCLIFFE PERRY              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.99                      560.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.34                      658.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.39-        0.00         562.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    549.77-        0.00          13.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2656 39-4-730.0                           T01       3376 ALYDAR RD                    MADORMA BRANDON                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.14                      564.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.88                      662.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.92-        0.00         566.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  552.86-        0.00          13.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           0.00 
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    2657 39-4-731.0                           T01       3380 ALYDAR RD                    AIKIN SAMUEL AIKIN KATRINA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.66                      676.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.41                      794.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.06-        0.00         679.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    663.13-        0.00          15.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2658 39-4-732.0                           T01       3388 ALYDAR RD                    VOLPE NICHOLAS CULLUM ANN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       497.09                      497.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.25                      583.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.52-        0.00         498.82 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       487.15-        0.00          11.67 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2659 39-4-733.0                           T01       3404 ALYDAR RD                    PERRY VINCENT J JR PERRY LAUREN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.97                      627.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.96                      736.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        106.78-        0.00         630.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       615.41-        0.00          14.74 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.56 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2660 39-4-734.0                           T01       3408 ALYDAR RD                    GRAY RYAN A GRAY MEGAN A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       661.83                      661.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.83                      776.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.54-        0.00         664.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    648.59-        0.00          15.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2661 39-4-735.0                           T01       3412 ALYDAR RD                    RALEIGH MARY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.20                      683.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.54                      801.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.17-        0.00         685.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    669.54-        0.00          16.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00          13.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2662 39-4-736.0                           T01       3420 ALYDAR RD                    GORDON SCOTT PISKLAK KASSIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       527.76                      527.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.57                      619.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.74-        0.00         529.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    517.20-        0.00          12.39 
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    2662 39-4-736.0                           3420 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2663 39-4-737.0                           T01       3424 ALYDAR RD                    TURESKI GWEN & BRIAN W                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       556.91                      556.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.63                      653.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.70-        0.00         558.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  545.77-        0.00          13.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00          11.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2664 39-4-738.0                           T01       3433 ALYDAR RD                    EL KEVIN L MOORE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.79                      551.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.74                      647.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.83-        0.00         553.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.75-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2665 39-4-739.0                           T01       3429 ALYDAR RD                    FLUCK KELLY E PIAZZA MATTHEW D            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       667.67                      667.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.85                      783.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.53-        0.00         669.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    654.32-        0.00          15.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00          13.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2666 39-4-740.0                           T01       3425 ALYDAR RD                    GRIFFITH BRIAN J & JODI B                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.20                      450.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.11                      528.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.54-        0.00         451.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       441.20-        0.00          10.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2667 39-4-741.0                           T01       3421 ALYDAR RD                    QUAIL CATHERINE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       544.50                      544.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.48                      638.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.59-        0.00         546.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    533.61-        0.00          12.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2668 39-4-742.0                           T01       3417 ALYDAR RD                    PALANTINO DOMINIC & CHRISTINE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.80                      561.80 
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    2668 39-4-742.0                           3417 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.48                      659.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.53-        0.00         563.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    550.56-        0.00          13.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2669 39-4-743.0                           T01       3413 ALYDAR RD                    FOY MICHAEL D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.75                      561.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.47                      659.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.53-        0.00         563.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    550.51-        0.00          13.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2670 39-4-744.0                           T01       3409 ALYDAR RD                    MYRTER STEPHEN R BONFANTI MERCEDES        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       684.20                      684.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.72                      802.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.34-        0.00         686.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    670.52-        0.00          16.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2671 39-4-745.0                           T01       3405 ALYDAR RD                    GREENTREE CHARLES S & KIMBERLY R          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       553.14                      553.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.98                      649.12 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.06-        0.00         555.06 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              542.08-        0.00          12.98 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.06-        0.00           1.92 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
    2672 39-4-746.0                           T01       3393 ALYDAR RD                    PATEL GHANSHYAMBHAI B PATEL INDUBEN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.73                      653.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.43                      767.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        111.16-        0.00         656.00 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       640.66-        0.00          15.34 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.07-        0.00           0.00 
    2673 39-4-747.0                           T01       3389 ALYDAR RD                    WIECZOREK MATTHEW J MULLANEY MEGHAN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.09                      534.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.67                      626.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.81-        0.00         535.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    523.41-        0.00          12.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.68-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 482  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2674 39-4-748.0                           T01       3385 ALYDAR RD                    BINKO BENJAMIN GAGLIANO DOMINIQUE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.69                      441.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.64                      518.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.10-        0.00         443.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    432.86-        0.00          10.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2675 39-4-749.0                           T01       3381 ALYDAR RD                    FUENTES JUAN E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.80                      530.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.10                      622.90 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         90.26-        0.00         532.64 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       520.18-        0.00          12.46 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.62 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2676 39-4-750.0                           T01       3208 TYNING LA                    NOBLE ROBERT ELLIOT                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.58-        0.00         105.58-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              608.46-        0.00         714.04-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.42-        0.00         726.46-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00         728.61-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       620.88                      107.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.73                        0.00 
    2677 39-4-751.0                           T01       3212 TYNING LA                    JOHNSON TIMOTHY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.62                      649.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.72                      762.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        110.46-        0.00         651.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  636.63-        0.00          15.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          12.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2678 39-4-752.0                           T01       3216 TYNING LA                    DOUGLAS PAUL D LOVELL KAREN M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.92                      619.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.56                      727.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.41-        0.00         622.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    607.52-        0.00          14.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2679 39-4-753.0                           T01       3220 TYNING LA                    SIMON RIJON PUTHOOR ELIZABETH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.01                      580.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.64                      680.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.63-        0.00         582.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    568.41-        0.00          13.61 
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    2679 39-4-753.0                           3220 TYNING LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2680 39-4-754.0                           T01       3224 TYNING LA                    MILLER ANDREA L TAN CALVIN C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       579.42                      579.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.54                      679.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.53-        0.00         581.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  567.83-        0.00          13.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2681 39-4-755.0                           T01       3228 TYNING LA                    RINGGOLD TIMOTHY D RINGGOLD GINA A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.74                      569.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.86                      668.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.88-        0.00         571.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.35-        0.00          13.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00           0.00 
    2682 39-4-756.0                           T01       3232 TYNING LA                    MCLAUGHLIN JOHN & JANET                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.18-        0.00         101.18-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              583.19-        0.00         684.37-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.90-        0.00         696.27-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00         698.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.09                      103.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.25                        0.00 
    2683 39-4-757.0                           T01       3236 TYNING LA                    LOUIE MICHELLE H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       659.03                      659.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.35                      773.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        112.06-        0.00         661.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              645.85-        0.00          15.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.18-        0.00           2.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2684 39-4-758.0                           T01       3240 TYNING LA                    CARR CHRISTOPHER C CARR PATRICIA AN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.73                      613.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.49                      720.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        104.36-        0.00         615.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    601.46-        0.00          14.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00          12.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2685 39-4-759.0                           T01       3244 TYNING LA                    HAMPTON DION KEITH                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.80                      676.80 
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    2685 39-4-759.0                           3244 TYNING LA                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.43                      794.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.09-        0.00         679.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    663.26-        0.00          15.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00          13.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2686 39-4-760.0                           T01       3245 TYNING LA                    WHEELER JAMES C II & LISSETTE D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       578.80                      578.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.43                      679.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.43-        0.00         580.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    567.22-        0.00          13.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00          11.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2687 39-4-761.0                           T01       3241 TYNING LA                    SCOGNA THOMAS A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.78                      571.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.21                      670.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.23-        0.00         573.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    560.34-        0.00          13.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.44-        0.00           0.00 
    2688 39-4-762.0                           T01       3237 TYNING LA                    REID BRIAN MCGRATH KRISTY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.12                      569.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.75                      667.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.77-        0.00         571.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    557.74-        0.00          13.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2689 39-4-763.0                           T01       3233 TYNING LA                    ANDREWS MARY ALICIA ANDREWS DAVID         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       643.91                      643.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.73                      755.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        109.50-        0.00         646.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    631.03-        0.00          15.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2690 39-4-764.0                           T01       3229 TYNING LA                    PICHA BRENDAN BELISLE KRYSTELLE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.33                      655.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.71                      769.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.44-        0.00         657.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.22-        0.00          15.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
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    2691 39-4-765.0                           T01       3225 TYNING LA                    GONZALEZ MARK GONZALEZ CARYN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       660.82                      660.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.66                      775.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.37-        0.00         663.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    647.60-        0.00          15.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2692 39-4-766.0                           T01       3221 TYNING LA                    JONES JERMAINE & NAKEISHA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       659.86                      659.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.49                      774.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.20-        0.00         662.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    646.66-        0.00          15.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2693 39-4-767.0                           T01       3217 TYNING LA                    SCHNEPP MARGARET A & BRIAN J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       712.14                      712.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.56                      835.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        121.09-        0.00         714.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       697.90-        0.00          16.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00          14.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2694 39-4-768.0                           T01       3213 TYNING LA                    MCGINNESS REBECCA L ROSADO JOSE A J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       738.28                      738.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.10                      866.38 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1383          OTC                       F01          0.14-        0.00         866.24 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1383          OTC                                    0.83-        0.00         865.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        125.40-        0.00         740.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  722.68-        0.00          17.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.77-        0.00           2.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2695 39-4-769.0                           T01       3209 TYNING LA                    BAXTER JEDELLE III & CHANEL S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.44                      609.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.74                      715.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        103.63-        0.00         611.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  597.25-        0.00          14.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.19-        0.00           0.00 
    2696 39-4-770.0                           T01       3373 ALYDAR RD                    MCQUEEN DARRELL & DORRAINA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.14                      603.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.65                      707.79 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 486  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2696 39-4-770.0                           3373 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01        102.55-        0.00         605.24 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  591.08-        0.00          14.16 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00           2.10 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2697 39-4-771.0                           T01       3369 ALYDAR RD                    KORKIE JAMES C KORKIE COLLEEN A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       527.76                      527.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.57                      619.33 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         89.74-        0.00         529.59 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       517.20-        0.00          12.39 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.56 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2698 39-4-772.0                           T01       3365 ALYDAR RD                    ELSAWAH GAMAL M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       730.57                      730.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.76                      857.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.22-        0.00         733.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    715.96-        0.00          17.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.54-        0.00          14.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.61-        0.00           0.00 
    2699 39-4-773.0                           T01       3357 ALYDAR RD                    MAUZY STEPHEN P MAUZY MARTINA I           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.56                      626.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.71                      735.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.53-        0.00         628.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  614.03-        0.00          14.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2700 39-4-774.0                           T01       3353 ALYDAR RD                    NGUYEN NHAN PHAN THU                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.69                      589.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.32                      692.01 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01        100.27-        0.00         591.74 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  577.90-        0.00          13.84 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.79-        0.00           2.05 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2701 39-4-775.0                           T01       3349 ALYDAR RD                    JUISTI JOSEPH R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       706.54                      706.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       122.59                      829.13 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        120.14-        0.00         708.99 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       692.41-        0.00          16.58 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.45-        0.00          14.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.13-        0.00           0.00 
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    2702 39-4-776.0                           T01       3345 ALYDAR RD                    MCCALLUM DANIEL R MCCALLUM BRENDA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       762.70                      762.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       132.34                      895.04 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 13847031      OTC                       F01        129.69-        0.00         765.35 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 13847031      OTC                                  747.45-        0.00          17.90 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.25-        0.00           2.65 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2703 39-4-777.0                           T01       3341 ALYDAR RD                    PLUMMER GEORGE M & CAROLE A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       637.38                      637.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.59                      747.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        108.38-        0.00         639.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    624.63-        0.00          14.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2704 39-4-778.0                           T01       3337 ALYDAR RD                    CAPUZZI KEVIN & MEGHAN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       761.80                      761.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       132.18                      893.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        129.54-        0.00         764.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    746.56-        0.00          17.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.64-        0.00          15.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2705 39-4-779.0                           T01       3104 PIPPEN LA                    WARD BRONWEN WARD ADRIAN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.53                      655.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.74                      769.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.46-        0.00         657.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.42-        0.00          15.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
    2706 39-4-780.0                           T01       3108 PIPPEN LA                    COWEN ROBERT D COWEN LORENE L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       647.96                      647.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.43                      760.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        110.18-        0.00         650.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    635.00-        0.00          15.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00          12.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2707 39-4-781.0                           T01       3112 PIPPEN LA                    KHODABUKUS ZAFIIRAH KHODABUKUS BHAI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       726.73                      726.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.10                      852.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        123.57-        0.00         729.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    712.20-        0.00          17.06 
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    2707 39-4-781.0                           3112 PIPPEN LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.53-        0.00          14.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2708 39-4-782.0                           T01       3116 PIPPEN LA                    LEVINE ELLEN H LEVINE KATHRYN D ETA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       855.16                      855.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       148.38                    1,003.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        145.41-        0.00         858.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    838.06-        0.00          20.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.97-        0.00          17.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.10-        0.00           0.00 
    2709 39-4-783.0                           T01       3120 PIPPEN LA                    BOGUSZ EDWARD W BOGUSZ REBECCA ELLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       830.89                      830.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       144.17                      975.06 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        141.29-        0.00         833.77 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       814.27-        0.00          19.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.88-        0.00          16.62 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.62-        0.00           0.00 
    2710 39-4-784.0                           T01       3124 PIPPEN LA                    KOENIG COURTNEY NICOLE PESUT STEPHE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        79.12                       79.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.73                       92.85 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         13.45-        0.00          79.40 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               77.54-        0.00           1.86 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.58-        0.00           0.28 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2711 39-4-785.0                           T01       3128 PIPPEN LA                    COMPARATIVO JERRY U COMPARATIVO BEL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        79.12                       79.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.73                       92.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         13.45-        0.00          79.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     77.54-        0.00           1.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.28-        0.00           1.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2712 39-4-786.0                           T01       3132 PIPPEN LA                    DELNERO GREGORY M DELNERO ROMANA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         260.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.41                      871.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.09                      977.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.97-        0.00         873.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.79-        0.00         455.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.97-        0.00         351.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    599.18-        0.00         247.27-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.79         0.00         170.52 
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.97         0.00         274.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00         272.37 
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    2712 39-4-786.0                           3132 PIPPEN LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                              12.23-        0.00         260.14 
    2713 39-4-787.0                           T01       3136 PIPPEN LA                    HARRIZ DONALD G CLINE SARAH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:         438.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       721.62                    1,160.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.21                    1,285.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        122.70-        0.00       1,162.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    436.50-        0.00         726.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        122.70-        0.00         603.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    707.19-        0.00         103.70-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    436.50         0.00         332.80 
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        122.70         0.00         455.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00         452.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                              14.43-        0.00         438.56 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          3.49                      442.05 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                         20.09                      462.14 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          0.29                      462.43 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          1.67                      464.10 
    2714 39-4-788.0                           T01       3140 PIPPEN LA                    HARNSBERGER DEBBIE SHIELDS                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       714.63                      714.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.00                      838.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        121.52-        0.00         717.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  700.34-        0.00          16.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.48-        0.00          14.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.29-        0.00           0.00 
    2715 39-4-789.0                           T01       3141 PIPPEN LA                    SMITH KEVIN R SMITH LAUREN E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.76                      626.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.75                      735.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.58-        0.00         628.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.51-        0.00         173.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.58-        0.00          66.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    614.22-        0.00         547.38-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.51         0.00          91.87-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.58         0.00          14.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00          12.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT                              12.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2716 39-4-790.0                           T01       3137 PIPPEN LA                    MCERLEAN ANTHONY J MCERLEAN ANN F         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.84                      617.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.20                      725.04 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 115           OTC                       F01         81.41-        0.00         643.63 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 115           OTC                                  469.17-        0.00         174.46 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 115           OTC                       F01        105.06-        0.00          69.40 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 115           OTC                                  605.48-        0.00         536.08-
  04/30/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 115           OTC                                  469.17         0.00          66.91-
  04/30/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 115           OTC                       F01         81.41         0.00          14.50 
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    2716 39-4-790.0                           3137 PIPPEN LA                  Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.36-        0.00           2.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
  05/02/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 114           OTC                                    1.49-        0.00           1.49-
  05/02/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 114           OTC                                    1.49         0.00           0.00 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 114           OTC                       F01         25.79-        0.00          25.79-
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 114           OTC                                  148.67-        0.00         174.46-
  05/02/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 114           OTC                                  148.67         0.00          25.79-
  05/02/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 114           OTC                       F01         25.79         0.00           0.00 
    2717 39-4-791.0                           T01       3133 PIPPEN LA                    PADGEON MICHELE CICCOTTA DAMIEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7299          OTC                       F01         37.68-        0.00          37.68-
  02/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7299          OTC                                  217.19-        0.00         254.87-
  02/21/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7299          OTC                                  217.19         0.00          37.68-
  02/21/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7299          OTC                       F01         37.68         0.00           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.87                      653.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.45                      767.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.50-        0.00         693.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    418.74-        0.00         275.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.18-        0.00         163.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    640.79-        0.00         476.89-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    418.74         0.00          58.15-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.50         0.00          15.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2718 39-4-792.0                           T01       3129 PIPPEN LA                    MANCUSO ANTHONY P MANCUSO PATRICIA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       693.64                      693.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.35                      813.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        117.94-        0.00         696.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  679.77-        0.00          16.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.41-        0.00          13.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2719 39-4-793.0                           T01       3125 PIPPEN LA                    OLOUGHLIN CHRISTOPHER OLOUGHLIN CAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       733.86                      733.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.33                      861.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        124.79-        0.00         736.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    719.18-        0.00          17.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.54-        0.00          14.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2720 39-4-794.0                           T01       3121 PIPPEN LA                    MULLETT WILLIAM M B JR TRU MULLETT        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       652.39                      652.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.20                      765.59 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        110.94-        0.00         654.65 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              639.34-        0.00          15.31 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.05-        0.00           2.26 
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    2720 39-4-794.0                           3121 PIPPEN LA                  Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2721 39-4-795.0                           T01       3117 PIPPEN LA                    CASALE FRANCIS B CASALE ERIN K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       723.03                      723.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.45                      848.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        122.94-        0.00         725.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    708.57-        0.00          16.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00          14.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2722 39-4-796.0                           T01       3113 PIPPEN LA                    MACDONALD EDWARD J MACDONALD COLLEE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.74                      655.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.78                      769.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.50-        0.00         658.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.63-        0.00          15.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
    2723 39-4-797.0                           T01       3109 PIPPEN LA                    GOLDEN PATRICK M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       626.52                      626.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.71                      735.23 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         23.29-        0.00         711.94 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              134.19-        0.00         577.75 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INP Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                    136.93                      714.68 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIP Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                     23.76                      738.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.25-        0.00         655.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    479.80-        0.00         175.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00         173.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.53-        0.00         160.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  3 Tax          INP CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         INP        134.20-        0.00          26.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  3 Tax          FIP CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         FIP         23.28-        0.00           3.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  3 Tax          DIS                                            INP          2.73-        0.00           0.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  3 Tax          DIS                                            FIP          0.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2724 39-4-798.0                           T01       3325 ALYDAR RD                    SCHAFER RAYMOND A JR SCHAFER DIANE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       798.28                      798.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.51                      936.79 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        135.74-        0.00         801.05 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              782.31-        0.00          18.74 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.97-        0.00           2.77 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2725 39-4-799.0                           T01       3321 ALYDAR RD                    WOOD FRANCIS XAVIER & DEBRA SUE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       671.30                      671.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.48                      787.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.15-        0.00         673.63 
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    2725 39-4-799.0                           3321 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    657.87-        0.00          15.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2726 39-4-800.0                           T01       3317 ALYDAR RD                    HUNTER GLENN JR HUNTER SHEILA ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        121.97-        0.00         121.97-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              702.94-        0.00         824.91-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.35-        0.00         839.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.49-        0.00         841.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       717.29                      124.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.46                        0.00 
    2727 39-4-801.0                           T01       3313 ALYDAR RD                    RAJA BALAMURUGAN K RAJA SWATHIKA D        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       681.78                      681.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.30                      800.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        115.94-        0.00         684.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  668.14-        0.00          16.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00          13.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2728 39-4-802.0                           T01       3309 ALYDAR RD                    YORKMAN WILLIAM J JR YORKMAN DOROTH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       810.49                      810.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.63                      951.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        137.82-        0.00         813.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  794.28-        0.00          19.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.81-        0.00          16.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2729 39-4-803.0                           T01       3308 ALYDAR RD                    SHATO WILLIAM P ADKINS-SHATO TABETH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       758.86                      758.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.67                      890.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        129.04-        0.00         761.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  344.21-        0.00         417.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9032785252    WelldFargo Payment        F01        129.04-        0.00         288.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9032785252    WelldFargo Payment                   743.68-        0.00         455.44-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  344.21         0.00         111.23-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        129.04         0.00          17.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.63-        0.00          15.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.18-        0.00           0.00 
    2730 39-4-804.0                           T01       3312 ALYDAR RD                    CORNELIO LIGAYA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       599.93                      599.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.09                      704.02 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2140          OTC                       F01        102.01-        0.00         602.01 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2140          OTC                                  587.93-        0.00          14.08 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           2.08 
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    2730 39-4-804.0                           3312 ALYDAR RD                  Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
    2731 39-4-805.0                           T01       3316 ALYDAR RD                    OKONSKI THOMAS CHARLES OKONSKI TINA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.78                      609.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.80                      715.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.69-        0.00         611.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    597.58-        0.00          14.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2732 39-4-806.0                           T01       3320 ALYDAR RD                    FARRELL DAVID W & REBECCA E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       609.99                      609.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.84                      715.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.72-        0.00         612.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    597.79-        0.00          14.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2733 39-4-807.0                           T01       3324 ALYDAR RD                    LUZENSKI DONNA J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       668.50                      668.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.99                      784.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        113.67-        0.00         670.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  655.13-        0.00          15.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00          13.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2734 39-4-808.0                           T01       3197 SILBURY HILL                 MOORE CAMERON BROWN LISA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       670.51                      670.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.34                      786.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.01-        0.00         672.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    657.10-        0.00          15.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.41-        0.00           0.00 
    2735 39-4-809.0                           T01       3193 SILBURY HILL                 SCANGARELLA CRAIG SCANGARELLA CLARE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.70                      678.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.76                      796.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        115.40-        0.00         681.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    665.13-        0.00          15.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00          13.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2736 39-4-810.0                           T01       3189 SILBURY HILL                 CASELLA EDWARD J CASELLA ELAINE M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.28                      687.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.25                      806.53 
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    2736 39-4-810.0                           3189 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        116.87-        0.00         689.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  673.53-        0.00          16.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.38-        0.00          13.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2737 39-4-811.0                           T01       3185 SILBURY HILL                 MIMM JONATHAN MIMM ANGELA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.11                      627.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.81                      735.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.63-        0.00         629.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    614.57-        0.00          14.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2738 39-4-812.0                           T01       3177 SILBURY HILL                 KALMAN NICHOLAS R KALMAN KATELYN A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.60                      666.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.66                      782.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.34-        0.00         668.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    653.27-        0.00          15.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2739 39-4-813.0                           T01       3304 ALYDAR RD                    TALLEY SCOTT CARL                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.29                      531.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.18                      623.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.34-        0.00         533.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    520.66-        0.00          12.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2740 39-4-814.0                           T01       3161 SILBURY HILL                 XU ZHIBIN WANG YANSHU                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       702.08                      702.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.82                      823.90 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        119.38-        0.00         704.52 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              688.04-        0.00          16.48 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.04-        0.00           2.44 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.44-        0.00           0.00 
    2741 39-4-815.0                           T01       3157 SILBURY HILL                 DYCHES ALAN & ERLENE L                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       640.66                      640.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.16                      751.82 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        108.93-        0.00         642.89 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              627.85-        0.00          15.04 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.81-        0.00           2.23 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 495  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2742 39-4-816.0                           T01       3153 SILBURY HILL                 BROWN MARCELLA R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       755.85                      755.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       131.15                      887.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        128.53-        0.00         758.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  740.73-        0.00          17.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.62-        0.00          15.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2743 39-4-817.0                           T01       3149 SILBURY HILL                 BELL MICHAEL J & SUZANNE B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.13                      636.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.38                      746.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        108.17-        0.00         638.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  623.41-        0.00          14.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.72-        0.00           0.00 
    2744 39-4-818.0                           T01       3145 SILBURY HILL                 AHMED MOHAMMAD F FARHAN SUMERA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       777.74                      777.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       134.95                      912.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        132.25-        0.00         780.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  762.19-        0.00          18.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00          15.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2745 39-4-819.0                           T01       3141 SILBURY HILL                 LENOIR RICHARD A LENOIR LINDA C           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.74                      632.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.79                      742.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.59-        0.00         634.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    620.09-        0.00          14.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2746 39-4-820.0                           T01       3133 SILBURY HILL                 BLACK LAWRENCE & KAREN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       676.59                      676.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.40                      793.99 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9233          OTC                       F01        115.05-        0.00         678.94 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9233          OTC                                  663.06-        0.00          15.88 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.53-        0.00           2.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2747 39-4-821.0                           T01       3129 SILBURY HILL                 GARCIA ROBERTSON & RAYMA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       723.76                      723.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.58                      849.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        123.07-        0.00         726.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  709.28-        0.00          16.99 
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    2747 39-4-821.0                           3129 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00          14.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2748 39-4-822.0                           T01       3125 SILBURY HILL                 SKAGGS DANIELLE KATHLEEN SKAGGS ROB       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       614.00                      614.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.54                      720.54 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        104.41-        0.00         616.13 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              601.72-        0.00          14.41 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.28-        0.00           2.13 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2749 39-4-823.0                           T01       3121 SILBURY HILL                 TANEY DANIEL M TANEY KRISTA L ROMPO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.56                      580.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.73                      681.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.71-        0.00         582.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  568.95-        0.00          13.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.61-        0.00           0.00 
    2750 39-4-824.0                           T01       3117 SILBURY HILL                 STAROSCIAK BEATA R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.29                      594.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.12                      697.41 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.06-        0.00         596.35 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              582.40-        0.00          13.95 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.89-        0.00           2.06 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2751 39-4-825.0                           T01       3113 SILBURY HILL                 KILEFNER BRET KILEFNER LAURA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.05                      570.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.91                      668.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.93-        0.00         572.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    368.31-        0.00         203.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.93-        0.00         106.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    558.65-        0.00         451.86-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    368.31         0.00          83.55-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.93         0.00          13.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.40-        0.00           0.00 
  05/21/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               28.87-        0.00          28.87-
  05/21/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               28.87         0.00           0.00 
    2752 39-4-826.0                           T01       3109 SILBURY HILL                 WHITLATCH ROBERT K JR & KARA WHITLA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       662.45                      662.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.94                      777.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.64-        0.00         664.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    649.20-        0.00          15.55 
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    2752 39-4-826.0                           3109 SILBURY HILL               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.30-        0.00          13.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2753 39-4-827.0                           T01       SILBURY HILL                      CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        16.88                       16.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.93                       19.81 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.87-        0.00          16.94 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               16.54-        0.00           0.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.34-        0.00           0.06 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2754 39-4-828.0                           T01       SILBURY HILL                      CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        25.49                       25.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.42                       29.91 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          4.33-        0.00          25.58 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               24.98-        0.00           0.60 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.51-        0.00           0.09 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2755 39-4-829.0                           T01       ALYDAR RD                         CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        32.68                       32.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         5.67                       38.35 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          5.55-        0.00          32.80 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               32.03-        0.00           0.77 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.65-        0.00           0.12 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.12-        0.00           0.00 
    2756 39-4-830.0                           T01       ALYDAR RD                         CALN-NETHER CO LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        58.68                       58.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.18                       68.86 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          9.97-        0.00          58.89 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               57.51-        0.00           1.38 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.17-        0.00           0.21 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.21-        0.00           0.00 
    2757 39-4A-1.0                            T01       901 WOODVIEW DR                   WEAVER ROBERT W & LYNN BULLOCK            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.66-        0.00          61.66-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              355.39-        0.00         417.05-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.25-        0.00         424.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00         425.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.64                       62.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.92                        0.00 
    2758 39-4A-2.0                            T01       900 WOODVIEW DR                   ARROWOOD MARY E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.05                      534.05 
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    2758 39-4A-2.0                            900 WOODVIEW DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.66                      626.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98767890      OTC                       F01         90.81-        0.00         535.90 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98767890      OTC                                  523.37-        0.00          12.53 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.68-        0.00           1.85 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    2759 39-4A-3.0                            T01       921 WOODVIEW DR                   WOHLSTEIN FRANCES M MOORE ANNA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.07                      379.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.77                      444.84 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.45-        0.00         380.39 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              371.49-        0.00           8.90 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           1.32 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2760 39-4A-4.0                            T01       920 GREENWOOD CIR                 TODD MICHAEL L SR & ELISA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.65                      340.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.11                      399.76 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7106          OTC                       F01         57.92-        0.00         341.84 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7106          OTC                                  333.84-        0.00           8.00 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           1.19 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    2761 39-4A-5.0                            T01       919 GREENWOOD CIR                 MCGINLEY ROBERT C & CATHERINE A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.31                      367.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.73                      431.04 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         62.46-        0.00         368.58 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              359.96-        0.00           8.62 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.35-        0.00           1.27 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2762 39-4A-6.0                            T01       2609 KINGS HWY                    BUCCI NICHOLAS                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.87                      322.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.02                      378.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.90-        0.00         323.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    316.41-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2763 39-4A-7.0                            T01       2523 GRANDVIEW RD                 NORDBERG HASSEL NORDERG MAJ-BRITT         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.50                      375.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.15                      440.65 
    2764 39-4A-8.0                            T01       918 GREENWOOD CIR                 BERNARD DAVID B & ROBERTA E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.09                      423.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.41                      496.50 
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    2764 39-4A-8.0                            918 GREENWOOD CIR               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.94-        0.00         424.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    414.63-        0.00           9.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2765 39-4A-9.0                            T01       917 GREENWOOD CIR                 SHECKELLS RICHARD & JOANNE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.73                      456.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.25                      535.98 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0149156       OTC                       F01         77.65-        0.00         458.33 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0149156       OTC                                  447.56-        0.00          10.77 
    2766 39-4A-10.0                           T01       916 GREENWOOD CIR                 MURRAY KENNETH C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.27                      428.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.31                      502.58 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.83-        0.00         429.75 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              419.70-        0.00          10.05 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.57-        0.00           1.48 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2767 39-4A-11.0                           T01       915 GREENWOOD CIR                 BEATRICE JOHN J JR & MARY LOU             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.07                      356.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.78                      417.85 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.54-        0.00         357.31 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              348.95-        0.00           8.36 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           1.24 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2768 39-4A-12.0                           T01       914 GREENWOOD CIR                 KERSTETTER GLENN R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.68                      350.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.85                      411.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.63-        0.00         351.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT                       343.67-        0.00           8.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.01-        0.00           0.00 
    2769 39-4A-13.0                           T01       913 GREENWOOD CIR                 DINTINO STEPHEN & DIANE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8588          OTC                       F01         73.36-        0.00          73.36-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8588          OTC                                  422.79-        0.00         496.15-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00         504.78-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         506.28-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.42                       74.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.86                        0.00 
    2770 39-4A-14.0-E                         T01       912 GREENWOOD CIR                 GROVE GORDON C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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    2770 39-4A-14.0-E                         912 GREENWOOD CIR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2771 39-4A-15.0                           T01       911 GREENWOOD CIR                 RINGSDORF WILLIAM & JEAN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.58                      388.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.42                      456.00 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 301741        OTC                       F01         66.07-        0.00         389.93 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 301741        OTC                                  380.81-        0.00           9.12 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.77-        0.00           1.35 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2772 39-4A-16.0                           T01       910 GREENWOOD CIR                 KULP EDWARD C & CHRISTINE E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.18                      408.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.82                      479.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.40-        0.00         409.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    400.02-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2773 39-4A-17.0                           T01       909 GREENWOOD CIR                 GRIFFIN BENJAMIN GRIFFIN SARAH            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.67                      325.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.51                      382.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.38-        0.00         326.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  319.16-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           0.00 
    2774 39-4A-18.0                           T01       908 GREENWOOD CIR                 FISHER ROBERT I & MARY ANN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.29                      422.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.27                      495.56 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.81-        0.00         423.75 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              413.84-        0.00           9.91 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.45-        0.00           1.46 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
    2775 39-4A-19.0                           T01       907 GREENWOOD CIR                 VOGNETZ MICHAEL D                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.49                      405.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.36                      475.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.95-        0.00         406.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    397.38-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.11-        0.00           0.00 
    2776 39-4A-20.0                           T01       906 GREENWOOD CIR                 DIOTTAVIO TOMMASO & JO ANN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.06-        0.00          74.06-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              426.83-        0.00         500.89-
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    2776 39-4A-20.0                           906 GREENWOOD CIR               Continued                                             
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00         509.60-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00         511.11-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.54                       75.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.57                        0.00 
    2777 39-4A-21.0                           T01       905 WOODVIEW DR                   MARIOTT WINSTON E & ALICE I               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.01                      360.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.47                      422.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.22-        0.00         361.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    352.81-        0.00           8.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2778 39-4A-22.0                           T01       904 WOODVIEW DR                   KEECH H LEROY & SUZANNE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.83                      563.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.83                      661.66 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.88-        0.00         565.78 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              552.55-        0.00          13.23 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.28-        0.00           1.95 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2779 39-4A-23.0                           T01       903 WOODVIEW DR                   CARTER CYNTHIA D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.02                      424.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.10-        0.00         425.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    415.54-        0.00           9.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2780 39-4A-24.0                           T01       902 WOODVIEW DR                   KING DANIEL W & MELORIE L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.28                      418.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.58                      490.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.13-        0.00         419.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  409.91-        0.00           9.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2781 39-4A-407.0                          T01       7 IRWIN DR                        TARAU GEORGE & MARIANA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.19                      458.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.50                      537.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.91-        0.00         459.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    449.03-        0.00          10.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          1.59                        1.59 
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    2781 39-4A-407.0                          7 IRWIN DR                      Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         DECK ASSESSED                          9.16                       10.75 
    2782 39-4A-408.0                          T01       5 IRWIN DR                        DADD VINCENT & GAIL                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.93                      478.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.10                      562.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         81.44-        0.00         480.59 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       469.35-        0.00          11.24 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
    2783 39-4B-1.0-E                          T01       790 N BAILEY RD                   CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2784 39-4B-2.0                            T01       N BAILEY RD                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5290 39-4B-2.0-E                          TAX       N BAILEY RD                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2785 39-4B-4.0                            T01       3211 SYLVAN RD                    GEHMAN MELISSA H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.68-        0.00          70.68-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              407.38-        0.00         478.06-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.31-        0.00         486.37-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00         487.82-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.69                       72.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.13                        0.00 
    2786 39-4B-5.0                            T01       3209 SYLVAN RD                    SMALL JOHN F & TAMMY LYNN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.67                      495.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.00                      581.67 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.28-        0.00         497.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       485.76-        0.00          11.63 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.91 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2787 39-4B-6.0                            T01       3207 SYLVAN RD                    SWANSON MICHAEL R SWANSON AMANDA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.54                      399.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.32                      468.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.93-        0.00         400.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.55-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
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    2788 39-4B-7.0                            T01       3205 SYLVAN RD                    BONDURANT RUTH A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.39                      445.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.28                      522.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.74-        0.00         446.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    436.48-        0.00          10.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2789 39-4B-8.0                            T01       3203 SYLVAN RD                    CHANEY SHEILA E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.61                      377.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.52                      443.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.21-        0.00         378.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    370.06-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2790 39-4B-9.0                            T01       701 N BAILEY RD                   GIBBS ZEDEKIAH & ELVIRE A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.56                      433.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.23                      508.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.72-        0.00         435.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    424.89-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.67-        0.00           0.00 
    2791 39-4B-10.0                           T01       605 N BAILEY RD                   ALBRIGHT JAMES P JR PASBJERG ANDREA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.70                      493.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.66                      579.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         83.94-        0.00         495.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       483.83-        0.00          11.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2792 39-4B-11.0                           T01       603 N BAILEY RD                   MONTALVO JOSE E & JUSTINE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.92                      462.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.32                      543.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.72-        0.00         464.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.66-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2793 39-4B-12.0                           T01       601 N BAILEY RD                   BEDFORD JONES A JR & MARION L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.13-        0.00          90.13-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              519.48-        0.00         609.61-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.60-        0.00         620.21-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00         622.05-
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    2793 39-4B-12.0                           601 N BAILEY RD                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.08                       91.97-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.97                        0.00 
    2794 39-4B-13.0                           T01  R    3202 SYLVAN RD                    JONES ERSKINE I & VALMAY M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.00                      403.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.92                      472.92 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.52-        0.00         404.40 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              394.94-        0.00           9.46 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           1.40 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2795 39-4B-14.0                           T01       3204 SYLVAN RD                    ANDRZEJEWSKI KEVIN TROMMELEN JAMIE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.80                      444.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.18                      521.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.64-        0.00         446.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    435.90-        0.00          10.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.90-        0.00           0.00 
    2796 39-4B-15.0                           T01       3206 SYLVAN RD                    MCINTYRE ANNE M MCINTYRE JOSEPH T         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.68                      399.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.35                      469.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.96-        0.00         401.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  391.69-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2797 39-4B-16.0                           T01       3208 SYLVAN RD                    SHELTON GRETCHEN D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.43                      399.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.31                      468.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.93-        0.00         400.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.44-        0.00           9.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2798 39-4B-17.0                           T01       3209 RAYE RD                      LAMAR KATHLEEN VANALLEN JOHN F III        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.83                      305.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.06                      358.89 
    2799 39-4B-18.0                           T01       3207 RAYE RD                      PERRING PHILIP PERRING ROCHELLE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.76                      416.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.31                      489.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.87-        0.00         418.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    408.42-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.34 
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    2799 39-4B-18.0                           3207 RAYE RD                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           0.00 
    2800 39-4B-19.0                           T01       3205 RAYE RD                      TUCKER WADDELL T JR TUCKER CHERYL A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.80                      405.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.41                      476.21 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1731          OTC                       F01         69.01-        0.00         407.20 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1731          OTC                                  397.68-        0.00           9.52 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           1.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2801 39-4B-20.0                           T01       3203 RAYE RD                      SHANLEY VICTOR J III & JACQUELINE L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.16                      448.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.76                      525.92 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         76.20-        0.00         449.72 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              439.20-        0.00          10.52 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.96-        0.00           1.56 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2802 39-4B-21.0                           T01       3200 RAYE RD                      SUGG DAVID J & AMANDA J                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.02                      410.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.14                      481.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.72-        0.00         411.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.82-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2803 39-4B-22.0                           T01       509 N BAILEY RD                   TRAUT TIMOTHY & LAUREN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.58                      462.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.26                      542.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         78.65-        0.00         464.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       453.33-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.25-        0.00           0.00 
    2804 39-4B-23.0                           T01       3202 RAYE RD                      WHITE KENNETH E SR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.17                      478.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.97                      561.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         81.31-        0.00         479.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       468.61-        0.00          11.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2805 39-4B-24.0                           T01       3204 RAYE RD                      EBERT GREGORY J & BERNADETTE S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.38                      501.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.99                      588.37 
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    2805 39-4B-24.0                           3204 RAYE RD                    Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99663498      OTC                       F01         85.25-        0.00         503.12 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99663498      OTC                                  491.35-        0.00          11.77 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.03-        0.00           1.74 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           0.00 
    2806 39-4B-25.0                           T01       3206 RAYE RD                      BRADY PHILIP J FLAMMINIO TERA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.60                      422.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.33                      495.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.86-        0.00         424.07 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       414.15-        0.00           9.92 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.45 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.45-        0.00           0.00 
    2807 39-4B-26.0                           T01       3208 RAYE RD                      RUSSO RENEE R                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.30                      474.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.30                      556.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.66-        0.00         475.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    464.81-        0.00          11.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2808 39-4B-27.0                           T01       507 N BAILEY RD                   WILLIAMS ROBERT J JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.26                      388.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.37                      455.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.03-        0.00         389.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  380.49-        0.00           9.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2809 39-4B-28.0                           T01       505 S BAILEY RD                   ROWLAND CASS III ROWLAND ESTELLE D        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.77                      443.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.00                      520.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.46-        0.00         445.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    434.89-        0.00          10.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2810 39-4B-30.0                           T01       3201 NORMA DR                     CERRA CHRISTINE W WHELAN BRANDON M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.50                      436.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.74                      512.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.23-        0.00         438.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  427.77-        0.00          10.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           0.00 
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    2811 39-4B-31.0                           T01       3203 NORMA DR                     GARDNER LAUREN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.75                      240.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.77                      282.52 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.94-        0.00         241.58 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              235.93-        0.00           5.65 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.82-        0.00           0.83 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2812 39-4B-32.0                           T01       3205 NORMA DR                     FRANKENFIELD DENNIS                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.71                      459.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.76                      539.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.16-        0.00         461.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  450.52-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.19-        0.00           0.00 
    2813 39-4B-33.0                           T01       3200 NORMA DR                     COYNE FRANCIS M & MARY E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.45                      455.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.03                      534.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.45-        0.00         457.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       446.34-        0.00          10.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.11-        0.00           0.00 
    2814 39-4B-34.0                           T01       3202 NORMA DR                     MURPHY EDWARD & VICTORIA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.58                      377.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.51                      443.09 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.20-        0.00         378.89 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              370.03-        0.00           8.86 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           1.31 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    2815 39-4B-35.0                           T01       2714 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            GUI JOSHUA D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.52                      454.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.86                      533.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.28-        0.00         456.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.43-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2816 39-4B-36.0                           T01       2716 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MCCLAIN PAUL D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       527.07                      527.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.45                      618.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.62-        0.00         528.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    516.53-        0.00          12.37 
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    2816 39-4B-36.0                           2716 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2817 39-4B-37.0                           T01       2718 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            BILLINGSLEY DANIEL                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       663.00                      663.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.04                      778.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        112.74-        0.00         665.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    649.74-        0.00          15.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.30-        0.00          13.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2818 39-4B-38.0                           T01       2720 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MACKAY JAMES L & DEBORAH LEE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       522.19                      522.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.61                      612.80 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         90.61-        0.00         522.19 
  05/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              522.19-        0.00           0.00 
    2819 39-4B-39.0                           T01       2722 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            BRIGHT MICHAEL SR BRIGHT CINDY M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       529.07                      529.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.80                      620.87 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4386          OTC                       F01         89.96-        0.00         530.91 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4386          OTC                                  518.49-        0.00          12.42 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.58-        0.00           1.84 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00           0.00 
    2820 39-4B-40.0                           T01       2724 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            EDWARDS WILLIAM G & LYNN A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.37                      571.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.14                      670.51 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.16-        0.00         573.35 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.94-        0.00          13.41 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           1.98 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    2821 39-4B-41.0                           T01       2726 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            JONES ANGELIQUE JONES CHRISTOPHER         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       605.36                      605.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.04                      710.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.94-        0.00         607.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    593.25-        0.00          14.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.11-        0.00           0.00 
    2822 39-4B-42.0                           T01       2728 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            PYLE SPENCER M & LUTZ GEORGE E REVO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.73                      442.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.82                      519.55 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.28-        0.00         444.27 
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    2822 39-4B-42.0                           2728 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              433.88-        0.00          10.39 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.85-        0.00           1.54 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2823 39-4B-43.0                           T01       2730 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            FITZGERALD MICHAEL & SIRI                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.60                      531.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.24                      623.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.39-        0.00         533.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    520.97-        0.00          12.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.63-        0.00           0.00 
    2824 39-4B-44.0                           T01       2732 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            CONTENTO JOHN D & SUSAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.95                      558.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.98                      655.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         95.04-        0.00         560.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       547.77-        0.00          13.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.18-        0.00           0.00 
    2825 39-4B-45.0                           T01       2734 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            GOMEZ CHRISTOPHER & MEREDITH              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       531.60                      531.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.24                      623.84 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3003          OTC                       F01         92.24-        0.00         531.60 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3003          OTC                                  531.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2826 39-4B-46.0                           T01       2736 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MYERS JOHN G                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.67                      507.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.09                      595.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.32-        0.00         509.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    497.52-        0.00          11.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.15-        0.00           0.00 
    2827 39-4B-47.0                           T01       2738 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            DICK JOSEPH A & JANICE M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       575.55                      575.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.86                      675.41 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.86-        0.00         577.55 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              564.04-        0.00          13.51 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.51-        0.00           2.00 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.00-        0.00           0.00 
    2828 39-4B-48.0                           T01       2740 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            HAGER JOHN A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.27                      390.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.72                      457.99 
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    2828 39-4B-48.0                           2740 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1842916       otc                       F01         66.37-        0.00         391.62 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1842916       otc                                  382.46-        0.00           9.16 
    2829 39-4B-49.0                           T01       2742 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            TREZISE ROBERT A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.73                      516.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.66                      606.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.86-        0.00         518.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    506.40-        0.00          12.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2830 39-4B-50.0                           T01       2744 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            LADD ADAM H & JILL B                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.33                      508.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.20                      596.53 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.44-        0.00         510.09 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              498.16-        0.00          11.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.17-        0.00           1.76 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    2831 39-4B-51.0                           T01       2746 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            ESTERLY OWEN R & JANET H                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       519.36                      519.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.11                      609.47 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6414          OTC                       F01         88.31-        0.00         521.16 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6414          OTC                                  508.97-        0.00          12.19 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.39-        0.00           1.80 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00           0.00 
    2832 39-4B-52.0                           T01       2748 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            BENNETT MARIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       477.34                      477.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.82                      560.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.17-        0.00         478.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    467.79-        0.00          11.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2833 39-4B-53.0                           T01       2750 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            HAINES LAURIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.04                      430.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.62                      504.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.13-        0.00         431.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    421.44-        0.00          10.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2834 39-4B-54.0                           T01       2752 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            SIPOS CHRISTOPHER R SHEPHERD-SIPOS        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.23                      498.23 
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    2834 39-4B-54.0                           2752 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.45                      584.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         84.72-        0.00         499.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       488.27-        0.00          11.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           0.00 
    2835 39-4B-55.0                           T01       2754 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            BEAUDOIN CHRISTOPHER & AMY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       588.83                      588.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.17                      691.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        100.13-        0.00         590.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  577.05-        0.00          13.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00          11.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.78-        0.00           0.00 
    2836 39-4B-56.0                           T01       2757 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            GRAFF JILL PICKUS NANCY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       477.65                      477.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.88                      560.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.22-        0.00         479.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    468.10-        0.00          11.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.55-        0.00           0.00 
    2837 39-4B-57.0                           T01       2717 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            CORTIGINE MICHAEL & SHANNON               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.12                      507.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.99                      595.11 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.23-        0.00         508.88 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              496.98-        0.00          11.90 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.14-        0.00           1.76 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    2838 39-4B-58.0                           T01       2719 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            TOVAR CHAD W & LAUREN SUZANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.50                      532.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.39                      624.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         90.54-        0.00         534.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  521.85-        0.00          12.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2839 39-4B-59.0                           T01       2721 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            POTTS THOMAS W                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.48                      512.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.92                      601.40 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         88.92-        0.00         512.48 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              512.48-        0.00           0.00 
    2840 39-4B-60.0                           T01       2723 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            RITTER KELSEY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    2840 39-4B-60.0                           2723 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.20                      403.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.96                      473.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.56-        0.00         404.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  395.14-        0.00           9.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           0.00 
    2841 39-4B-61.0                           T01       2729 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            FISHER EUSTAS & SONIA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       466.14                      466.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.88                      547.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.26-        0.00         467.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       456.82-        0.00          10.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2842 39-4B-62.0                           T01       2731 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MORRISON GEORGE A & JEAN N                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       555.01                      555.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.30                      651.31 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.37-        0.00         556.94 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              543.91-        0.00          13.03 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.10-        0.00           1.93 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2843 39-4B-63.0                           T01       2733 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            HENDERSON MALINDA SANTNER TIMOTHY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.28                      444.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.09                      521.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.55-        0.00         445.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    435.39-        0.00          10.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2844 39-4B-64.0                           T01       2737 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            TORRES ERIBERTO J & KRISTEN A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.56                      482.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.73                      566.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.05-        0.00         484.24 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       472.91-        0.00          11.33 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2845 39-4B-65.0                           T01       2745 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            FERRARINI DANIEL J & CHRISTINA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       529.59                      529.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.89                      621.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.05-        0.00         531.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    519.00-        0.00          12.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.59 
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    2845 39-4B-65.0                           2745 N BARLEY SHEAF RD          Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2846 39-4B-66.0                           T01       2751 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            MADANAT AMAL MADANAT FADI                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.53                      458.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.56                      538.09 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.97-        0.00         460.12 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              449.36-        0.00          10.76 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.17-        0.00           1.59 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2847 39-4B-67.0                           T01       2753 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            SHENKIN MATTHEW A SHENKIN BRITTNEY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.03                      501.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.93                      587.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.19-        0.00         502.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    491.01-        0.00          11.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2848 39-4B-68.0                           T01       2755 N BARLEY SHEAF RD            STEWART GLENN F & BONNIE J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.34                      512.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.90                      601.24 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         87.13-        0.00         514.11 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              502.09-        0.00          12.02 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.25-        0.00           1.77 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2849 39-4C-2.0                            T01       3301 HUMPTON RD                   DESHONG SCOTT L & JENNIFER J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.41                      389.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.57                      456.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.22-        0.00         390.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    381.62-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2850 39-4C-2.10                           T01       3305 HUMPTON RD                   SMITH HAROLD M III                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.18                      382.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.31                      448.49 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80116615      OTC                       F01         64.98-        0.00         383.51 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80116615      OTC                                  374.54-        0.00           8.97 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.64-        0.00           1.33 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2851 39-4C-2.20                           T01       3303 HUMPTON RD                   SHORT VINCENT E & CAROLE G                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.41                      330.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.33                      387.74 
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    2851 39-4C-2.20                           3303 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.19-        0.00         331.55 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              323.80-        0.00           7.75 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.61-        0.00           1.14 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         BATH REMODELED                         3.72                        3.72 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         BATH REMODELED                        21.43                       25.15 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIC CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   FIC          3.65-        0.00          21.50 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INT CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   INT         21.00-        0.00           0.50 
  06/07/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            FIC          0.07-        0.00           0.43 
  06/07/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            INT          0.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2852 39-4C-3.0                            T01       3307 HUMPTON RD                   CALLE FREDDY M RIVERA YENIECE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.23                      411.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.35                      482.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.92-        0.00         412.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    403.01-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2853 39-4C-4.0                            T01       3309 HUMPTON RD                   TROPEA ANGELO J & DAWN LEE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.08                      420.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.89                      492.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.43-        0.00         421.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       411.68-        0.00           9.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2854 39-4C-5.0                            T01       3311 HUMPTON RD                   PARKER KRISTIN B                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          11.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.54                      411.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.50                      481.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.11-        0.00         412.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    382.51-        0.00          30.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.11-        0.00          37.67-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    392.53-        0.00         430.20-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    382.51         0.00          47.69-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.11         0.00          20.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00          19.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.01-        0.00          11.02 
    2855 39-4C-6.0                            T01       3313 HUMPTON RD                   MARQUES DALE D CONIGLIO DINA F            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.03                      390.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.67                      457.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.32-        0.00         391.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  382.23-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           0.00 
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    2856 39-4C-7.0                            T01       3315 HUMPTON RD                   ALEX ZHAN AND YIN BOXIN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           1.93 
  02/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2590          OTC                       F01         63.76-        0.00          61.83-
  02/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2590          OTC                                  367.48-        0.00         429.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.01                        4.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.31                       80.01 
    2857 39-4C-8.0                            T01       3317 HUMPTON RD                   BARBISH ANDREW BROOKHART WILLIAM P        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.20                      364.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.19                      427.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.92-        0.00         365.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.92-        0.00           8.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2858 39-4C-9.0                            T01       3319 HUMPTON RD                   SIMON CHARLES J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.86                      353.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.40                      415.26 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.17-        0.00         355.09 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              346.78-        0.00           8.31 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00           1.23 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2859 39-4C-10.0                           T01       3321 HUMPTON RD                   SHERMAN STEPHAN R BRYANT ALETHEA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.45                      379.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.84                      445.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.52-        0.00         380.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.86-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00           0.00 
    2860 39-4C-11.0                           T01       3401 HUMPTON RD                   BRUNDAGE ANDREW & CHERYL                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.70                      406.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.57                      477.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.15-        0.00         408.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       398.57-        0.00           9.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
    2861 39-4C-12.0                           T01       3403 HUMPTON RD                   SHORTLIDGE HOWARD G & BARBARA E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.86                      353.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.40                      415.26 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.17-        0.00         355.09 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              346.78-        0.00           8.31 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00           1.23 
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    2861 39-4C-12.0                           3403 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2862 39-4C-13.0                           T01       3405 HUMPTON RD                   DOLAN JOHN H & MARIANNE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.70                      394.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.48                      463.18 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.11-        0.00         396.07 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              386.81-        0.00           9.26 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00           1.37 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2863 39-4C-14.0                           T01       3407 HUMPTON RD                   TILTON TIMOHY D TILTON ALMA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.15                      397.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.91                      466.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.53-        0.00         398.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.21-        0.00           9.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2864 39-4C-15.0                           T01       3409 HUMPTON RD                   BURCH GREGORY R & MARION E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.97                      406.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.61                      477.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.20-        0.00         408.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       398.83-        0.00           9.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2865 39-4C-16.0                           T01       3501 HUMPTON RD                   GONO ALVIN G GONO EUPHEMIA B              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.20                      451.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.29                      529.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.72-        0.00         452.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    442.18-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2866 39-4C-17.0                           T01       3503 HUMPTON RD                   MURPHY MATTHEW                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.00                      391.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.84                      458.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.48-        0.00         392.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    383.18-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           0.00 
    2867 39-4C-18.0                           T01       612 MUNICIPAL DR                  GARLINSKI FRANCIS H & SANDRA C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 320           OTC                       F01         71.10-        0.00          71.10-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 320           OTC                                  409.78-        0.00         480.88-
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    2867 39-4C-18.0                           612 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00         489.24-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00         490.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.14                       72.55-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.55                        0.00 
    2868 39-4C-19.0                           T01       610 MUNICIPAL DR                  AUGUSTINE CRAIG & JOHANNA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.94                      443.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.03                      520.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.49-        0.00         445.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  435.06-        0.00          10.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2869 39-4C-20.0                           T01       608 MUNICIPAL DR                  SETZLER-IPPOLITO HOLLY L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.04                      394.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.37                      462.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.00-        0.00         395.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.16-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2870 39-4C-21.0                           T01       606 MUNICIPAL DR                  BENDER SHAWN BENDER HOLLY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.65                      440.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.46                      517.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.93-        0.00         442.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    431.84-        0.00          10.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2871 39-4C-22.0                           T01       604 MUNICIPAL DR                  KRUSE DENNIS R & JOYCE E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.12                      460.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.84                      539.96 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.24-        0.00         461.72 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              450.92-        0.00          10.80 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           1.60 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2872 39-4C-23.0                           T01       602 MUNICIPAL DR                  FABRIZIO THOMAS M WOYTOWICZ ANNE M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.48                      452.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.51                      530.99 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.94-        0.00         454.05 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              443.43-        0.00          10.62 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           1.57 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           0.00 
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    2873 39-4C-24.0                           T01       3407 SYLVAN RD                    MASSUCCI THOMAS G MASSUCCI ROBIN LO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.50                      460.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.90                      540.40 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 87452262      OTC - CK                  F01         78.30-        0.00         462.10 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 87452262      OTC - CK                             451.29-        0.00          10.81 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.21-        0.00           1.60 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2874 39-4C-25.0                           T01       3405 SYLVAN RD                    FENNELL CHERYL LYNN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.21                      393.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.23                      461.44 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.86-        0.00         394.58 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              385.35-        0.00           9.23 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           1.37 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2875 39-4C-26.0                           T01       3403 SYLVAN RD                    JOHNSON GLORIA TESTAMENTARY TRUST         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.45                      429.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.51                      503.96 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         73.02-        0.00         430.94 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              420.86-        0.00          10.08 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.59-        0.00           1.49 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2876 39-4C-27.0                           T01       3401 SYLVAN RD                    TANG XIAOLU                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.90                      416.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.34                      489.24 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15484870      OTC                       F01         70.90-        0.00         418.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15484870      OTC                                  408.56-        0.00           9.78 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           1.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    2877 39-4C-28.0                           T01       603 NORMA DR                      ANDREL VICTORIA L WILLIAMSON RICHAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.94                      568.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.72                      667.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         96.75-        0.00         570.91 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       557.56-        0.00          13.35 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2878 39-4C-29.0                           T01       605 NORMA DR                      MCGILL MARK Z & DOROTHY K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.32                      445.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.27                      522.59 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.73-        0.00         446.86 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              436.41-        0.00          10.45 
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    2878 39-4C-29.0                           605 NORMA DR                    Continued                                             
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.91-        0.00           1.54 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2879 39-4C-30.0                           T01       607 NORMA DR                      HUMPHRIES CHRISTOPHER DANIEL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.41                      440.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.42                      516.83 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 149774        OTC                       F01         74.89-        0.00         441.94 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 149774        OTC                                  431.60-        0.00          10.34 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00           1.53 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    2880 39-4C-31.0                           T01       609 NORMA DR                      ARTHUR AMIR & HINA                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.59                      454.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.88                      533.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.30-        0.00         456.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    445.50-        0.00          10.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2881 39-4C-32.0                           T01       611 NORMA DR                      RYAN MATTHEW J RYAN AMANDA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.88                      410.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.29                      482.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.87-        0.00         412.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    402.66-        0.00           9.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2882 39-4C-33.0                           T01       610 NORMA DR                      OAKES PATRICK J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.08                      457.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.31                      536.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.72-        0.00         458.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    447.94-        0.00          10.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           0.00 
    2883 39-4C-34.0                           T01       608 NORMA DR                      ROLAND GEORGE D ROLAND GLORIA J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.37                      451.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.32                      529.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.76-        0.00         452.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    442.34-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           9.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2884 39-4C-35.0                           T01       606 NORMA DR                      REID JEROME J & ROSE M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
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    2884 39-4C-35.0                           606 NORMA DR                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4408          OTC                       F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4408          OTC                                  450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           1.59 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                      3.71                        3.71 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         KITCHEN REMODELED                     21.37                       25.08 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIC CK 4439          OTC                       FIC          3.64-        0.00          21.44 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INT CK 4439          OTC                       INT         20.94-        0.00           0.50 
  06/10/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            FIC          0.07-        0.00           0.43 
  06/10/19 Adjust   19  4 Tax          DIS                                            INT          0.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2885 39-4C-36.0                           T01       604 NORMA DR                      SMITH KEVIN C SMITH CAROLYN G ETAL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.95                      460.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.98                      540.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.38-        0.00         462.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    451.73-        0.00          10.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2886 39-4C-37.0                           T01  R    602 NORMA DR                      VU BINH BAO                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.83                      442.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.84                      519.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.31-        0.00         444.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    433.97-        0.00          10.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2887 39-4C-38.0                           T01       3325 SYLVAN RD                    PATTON GREGORY JR & IYANA SANDERS         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.95                      446.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.55                      524.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.00-        0.00         448.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    438.01-        0.00          10.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2888 39-4C-39.0                           T01       3323 SYLVAN RD                    SOMERICK JOEL P & JUDITH A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.67                      396.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.83                      465.50 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         67.45-        0.00         398.05 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              388.74-        0.00           9.31 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           1.38 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2889 39-4C-40.0                           T01       3321 SYLVAN RD                    MASSARI JANICE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.63                      395.63 
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    2889 39-4C-40.0                           3321 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.65                      464.28 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.27-        0.00         397.01 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              387.72-        0.00           9.29 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           1.38 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2890 39-4C-41.0                           T01       3319 SYLVAN RD                    VATTILANO TOBY & JENNIFER E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.11                      394.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.38                      462.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.01-        0.00         395.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.23-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    2891 39-4C-42.0                           T01       3317 SYLVAN RD                    LIMEBURNER STEVEN J & MELODY C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.84                      432.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.10                      507.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         73.60-        0.00         434.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  424.18-        0.00          10.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2892 39-4C-43.0                           T01       3315 SYLVAN RD                    DECERIO FRANCIS R & MARY A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.77                      482.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.77                      566.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.10-        0.00         484.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    473.11-        0.00          11.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2893 39-4C-44.0                           T01       3313 SYLVAN RD                    BOHOT JASON R & CHRISTI M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.06                      451.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.26                      529.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.69-        0.00         452.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    442.04-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00           0.00 
    2894 39-4C-45.0                           T01       3311 SYLVAN RD                    PRICE RICHARD S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.98                      396.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.88                      465.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.50-        0.00         398.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       389.04-        0.00           9.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.94-        0.00           0.00 
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    2895 39-4C-46.0                           T01       3309 SYLVAN RD                    BLAINE STEPHEN P ROLLER SHARON A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.27                      416.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.23                      488.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.79-        0.00         417.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    407.94-        0.00           9.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2896 39-4C-47.0                           T01       3307 SYLVAN RD                    FAGGIOLI ERNEST W JR & SUSAN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.28                      454.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.82                      533.10 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.25-        0.00         455.85 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              445.19-        0.00          10.66 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.09-        0.00           1.57 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           0.00 
    2897 39-4C-48.0                           T01       3305 SYLVAN RD                    HOLMES JOHN B & STEPHANIE R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.78                      436.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.79                      512.57 
    2898 39-4C-49.0                           T01       3303 SYLVAN RD                    KRAMER JEFFREY A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.55                      416.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.28                      488.83 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.83-        0.00         418.00 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       408.22-        0.00           9.78 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.33 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2899 39-4C-50.0                           T01       3301 SYLVAN RD                    TEDLA FINHAS                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.15                      421.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.07                      494.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.61-        0.00         422.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.73-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2900 39-4C-51.0                           T01       3213 SYLVAN RD                    MILNES TIMOTHY S KAUFMANN LYNDA M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.20                      451.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.29                      529.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.72-        0.00         452.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    442.18-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00           0.00 
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    2901 39-4C-53.0                           T01       3306 HUMPTON RD                   THOMAS HARRY S & SUSAN W                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.47                      398.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.14                      467.61 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.76-        0.00         399.85 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              390.50-        0.00           9.35 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.97-        0.00           1.38 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    2902 39-4C-54.0                           T01       3308 HUMPTON RD                   BYRNES ROBERT JR & SHARON L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.97                      407.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.79                      478.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.37-        0.00         409.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    399.81-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2903 39-4C-55.0                           T01       3310 HUMPTON RD                   FALCONE KENNETH J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.01                      445.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.21                      522.22 
    2904 39-4C-56.0                           T01       3312 HUMPTON RD                   OBRIEN KATHLEEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.59                      404.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.20                      474.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.79-        0.00         406.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       396.50-        0.00           9.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           0.00 
    2905 39-4C-57.0                           T01       3314 HUMPTON RD                   LEFLER STEVEN M LEFLER GRISCELDA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.19                      410.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.17                      481.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.74-        0.00         411.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  401.99-        0.00           9.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2906 39-4C-58.0                           T01       3316 HUMPTON RD                   TRIZONIS PAUL A & CORA M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.06                      402.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.76                      471.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.36-        0.00         403.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    394.02-        0.00           9.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           0.00 
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    2907 39-4C-59.0                           T01       3210 SYLVAN RD                    SHELTON HAROLD J JR & BARBARA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.74                      435.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.61                      511.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.09-        0.00         437.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    427.03-        0.00          10.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           0.00 
    2908 39-4C-60.0                           T01       3300 SYLVAN RD                    MORLOCK KIMBERLY A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.65                      416.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.29                      488.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.84-        0.00         418.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    408.32-        0.00           9.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.33-        0.00           0.00 
    2909 39-4C-61.0                           T01       3302 SYLVAN RD                    MANNO JAMES & MARY                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.52                      393.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.28                      461.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.91-        0.00         394.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    385.65-        0.00           9.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2910 39-4C-62.0                           T01       3304 SYLVAN RD                    STARE TODD AARON & MICHELLE LEE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.05                      411.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.32                      482.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.89-        0.00         412.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       402.83-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           0.00 
    2911 39-4C-63.0                           T01       3306 SYLVAN RD                    MILLER DONALD PIERCE & VALENTA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.60                      421.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.15                      494.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.68-        0.00         423.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  413.17-        0.00           9.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           1.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    2912 39-4C-64.0                           T01       3308 SYLVAN RD                    TYSON RONALD & ELAINE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.42-        0.00          67.42-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              388.56-        0.00         455.98-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00         463.91-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00         465.29-
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    2912 39-4C-64.0                           3308 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.49                       68.80-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.80                        0.00 
    2913 39-4C-65.0                           T01       3310 SYLVAN RD                    WORRELL JAMES C & CHRISTINE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.82                      462.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.30                      543.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.70-        0.00         464.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.56-        0.00          10.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2914 39-4C-66.0                           T01       3312 SYLVAN RD                    DIGENNARO FRANCIS A III & GINA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.74                      434.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.43                      510.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.92-        0.00         436.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       426.05-        0.00          10.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.69-        0.00           0.00 
    2915 39-4C-67.0                           T01       3314 SYLVAN RD                    MURRAY MEGAN M & DAVID                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.19                      486.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.36                      570.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.67-        0.00         487.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  476.47-        0.00          11.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.72-        0.00           0.00 
    2916 39-4C-68.0                           T01       3316 SYLVAN RD                    BOHS DENNIS & JENNIFER                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.57                      471.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.82                      553.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         80.18-        0.00         473.21 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       462.14-        0.00          11.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.43-        0.00           0.00 
    2917 39-4C-69.0                           T01       3318 SYLVAN RD                    ESTEP LAWRENCE ELDER & DEBORAH J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.89-        0.00          77.89-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              448.92-        0.00         526.81-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.16-        0.00         535.97-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00         537.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.08                       79.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.48                        0.00 
    2918 39-4C-70.0                           T01       3320 SYLVAN RD                    SCOTT DAPHNE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.50                      461.50 
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    2918 39-4C-70.0                           3320 SYLVAN RD                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.08                      541.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.48-        0.00         463.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    452.27-        0.00          10.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           0.00 
    2919 39-4C-71.0                           T01       3322 SYLVAN RD                    KRAMER SHILOH                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.30                      450.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.13                      528.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.57-        0.00         451.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    441.29-        0.00          10.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           9.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.01-        0.00           0.00 
    2920 39-4C-72.0                           T01       3315 NORMA DR                     DEVITA MARC BOOZ JESSICA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.46                      397.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.96                      466.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.58-        0.00         398.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.51-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    2921 39-4C-73.0                           T01       3313 NORMA DR                     WILLIAMS JOSEPH WILLIAMS SHIRLEY A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.13                      463.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.36                      543.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.75-        0.00         464.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    453.87-        0.00          10.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2922 39-4C-74.0                           T01       3311 NORMA DR                     RUFO SELINA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       501.76                      501.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.06                      588.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.32-        0.00         503.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    491.72-        0.00          11.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.04-        0.00           0.00 
    2923 39-4C-75.0                           T01       3309 NORMA DR                     MAZARI BRIAN N & CINDY L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.71                      436.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.77                      512.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.25-        0.00         438.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       427.98-        0.00          10.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           0.00 
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    2924 39-4C-76.0                           T01       3307 NORMA DR                     BURBULES ERIN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.45                      490.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.10                      575.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.40-        0.00         492.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    480.64-        0.00          11.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.81-        0.00           0.00 
    2925 39-4C-77.0                           T01       3305 NORMA DR                     CONROY JAMES M & DEIDRE L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.10                      525.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.11                      616.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.29-        0.00         526.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    514.60-        0.00          12.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.50-        0.00           0.00 
    2926 39-4C-78.0                           T01       3303 NORMA DR                     CAVANAGH STEPHEN J & JENA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.61                      500.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.86                      587.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         85.12-        0.00         502.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  490.60-        0.00          11.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.01-        0.00           0.00 
    2927 39-4C-79.0                           T01       3221 RAYE RD                      EDWARDS SUSAN V                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.20                      427.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.12                      501.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.63-        0.00         428.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    418.66-        0.00          10.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2928 39-4C-80.0                           T01       3219 RAYE RD                      MONHOLLAN CARL E & WENDY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       439.34                      439.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.23                      515.57 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1690          OTC                       F01         74.71-        0.00         440.86 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1690          OTC                                  430.55-        0.00          10.31 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.79-        0.00           1.52 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
    2929 39-4C-81.0                           T01       3217 RAYE RD                      BLAKEMORE RYAN W                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.58                      499.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.68                      586.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         84.94-        0.00         501.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  489.59-        0.00          11.73 
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    2929 39-4C-81.0                           3217 RAYE RD                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.99-        0.00           0.00 
    2930 39-4C-82.0                           T01       3215 RAYE RD                      MCGOVERN STEVE MCGOVERN VICTORIA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.62                      489.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.95                      574.57 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.25-        0.00         491.32 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              479.83-        0.00          11.49 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.79-        0.00           1.70 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2931 39-4C-83.0                           T01       3213 RAYE RD                      DONOVAN JOHN J & VERONIKA B               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.40                      473.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.14                      555.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.50-        0.00         475.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  463.93-        0.00          11.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.47-        0.00           0.00 
    2932 39-4C-84.0                           T01       3211 RAYE RD                      FRANCIS JUANITA J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.70                      443.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.99                      520.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.45-        0.00         445.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       434.83-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.87-        0.00           0.00 
    2933 39-4C-85.0                           T01       3210 RAYE RD                      COXSON CHARLES R & EILEEN T               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.95                      460.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.98                      540.93 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 12707         OTC                       F01         78.38-        0.00         462.55 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 12707         OTC                                  451.73-        0.00          10.82 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.60 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    2934 39-4C-86.0                           T01       3212 RAYE RD                      ROWE DAVID T JR & KRISTEN C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.23                      460.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.85                      540.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         78.25-        0.00         461.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       451.03-        0.00          10.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    2935 39-4C-87.0                           T01       3213 NORMA DR                     PATTON CRAIG H & MARGARET M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.38                      430.38 
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    2935 39-4C-87.0                           3213 NORMA DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.68                      505.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8891          OTC                       F01         73.19-        0.00         431.87 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8891          OTC                                  421.77-        0.00          10.10 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.61-        0.00           1.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2936 39-4C-88.0                           T01       3211 NORMA DR                     DUDRICK DANIEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.04                      418.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.53                      490.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.08-        0.00         419.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT                       409.68-        0.00           9.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2937 39-4C-89.0                           T01       3209 NORMA DR                     BAMMER ROBERT J JR & GENI L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.05                      483.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.81                      566.86 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.13-        0.00         484.73 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              473.39-        0.00          11.34 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.66-        0.00           1.68 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    2938 39-4C-90.0                           T01       3207 NORMA DR                     PRIMANTI RICHARD R JR & SUZANNE H         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.32                      532.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.36                      624.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.52-        0.00         534.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    521.67-        0.00          12.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2939 39-4C-91.0                           T01  R    3204 NORMA DR                     SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.46                      482.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.71                      566.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.04-        0.00         484.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    472.81-        0.00          11.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.65-        0.00           0.00 
    2940 39-4C-92.0                           T01       3206 NORMA DR                     WADEL KARLA P MELENDEZ REINALDO           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       539.83                      539.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.67                      633.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154109        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         91.80-        0.00         541.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154109        LERETA PAYMENT                       529.03-        0.00          12.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.80-        0.00           0.00 
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    2941 39-4C-93.0                           T01       3208 NORMA DR                     CAROSELLA COLLEEN A & DAVID               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.54                      438.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.09                      514.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.57-        0.00         440.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.77-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2942 39-4C-94.0                           T01       3210 NORMA DR                     SODEN DIANE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.82                      364.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.30                      428.12 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60728555      OTC                       F01         62.04-        0.00         366.08 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60728555      OTC                                  357.52-        0.00           8.56 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.30-        0.00           1.26 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    2943 39-4C-95.0                           T01       3212 NORMA DR                     ESTRELLA AMELIA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.96                      440.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.51                      517.47 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.98-        0.00         442.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       432.14-        0.00          10.35 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.82 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.82-        0.00           0.00 
    2944 39-4C-96.0                           T01       3214 NORMA DR                     DUNN JOSEPH M & LORRAINE C                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.33                      436.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.71                      512.04 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOOCKBOX                  F01         74.20-        0.00         437.84 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOOCKBOX                             427.60-        0.00          10.24 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           1.51 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    2945 39-4C-97.0                           T01       3216 NORMA DR                     HAND THOMAS S                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.34                      441.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.58                      517.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.05-        0.00         442.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    432.51-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    2946 39-4C-98.0                           T01       3300 NORMA DR                     PERRI RAYMOND J & LISA A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.78                      474.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.38                      557.16 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.74-        0.00         476.42 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              465.28-        0.00          11.14 
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    2946 39-4C-98.0                           3300 NORMA DR                   Continued                                             
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.50-        0.00           1.64 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2947 39-4C-99.0                           T01       3302 NORMA DR                     ARAYAIA FELIXBERTO R & LIDWINA C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.22                      508.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.18                      596.40 
    2948 39-4C-100.0                          T01       3304 NORMA DR                     VERMA LALIT & ANJALI                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.67                      471.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.84                      553.51 
    2949 39-4C-101.0                          T01       3306 NORMA DR                     NOBLE MICHAEL R NOBLE CHRISTINE L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.12                      471.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.74                      552.86 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.10-        0.00         472.76 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              461.70-        0.00          11.06 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.42-        0.00           1.64 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
    2950 39-4C-102.0                          T01       3308 NORMA DR                     ISAZA JUAN P PLANK AMBER R                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.55                      452.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.52                      531.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.95-        0.00         454.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    443.50-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2951 39-4C-103.0                          T01       3312 NORMA DR                     MAC DUC T HUYNH HUONG THI CAM             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       497.95                      497.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.40                      584.35 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.67-        0.00         499.68 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              487.99-        0.00          11.69 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           1.73 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2952 39-4C-104.0                          T01       3314 NORMA DR                     BLESS JARROD                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.30                      525.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.15                      616.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.33-        0.00         527.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    514.79-        0.00          12.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.51-        0.00           0.00 
    2953 39-4C-105.0                          T01       3316 NORMA DR                     BARNES STEVEN & SUZANNE D                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 532  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2953 39-4C-105.0                          3316 NORMA DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.67                      398.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.17                      467.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.78-        0.00         400.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    390.70-        0.00           9.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.97-        0.00           0.00 
    2954 39-4C-106.0                          T01       3400 SYLVAN RD                    DANIELS THOMAS C & HELEN F                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.07                      381.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.12                      447.19 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 119           OTC                       F01         64.80-        0.00         382.39 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 119           OTC                                  373.45-        0.00           8.94 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.62-        0.00           1.32 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    2955 39-4C-107.0                          T01       3402 SYLVAN RD                    WILSON DANIEL J & JANE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.36                      494.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.78                      580.14 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.07-        0.00         496.07 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              484.47-        0.00          11.60 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.89-        0.00           1.71 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    2956 39-4C-108.0                          T01       508 MUNICIPAL DR                  GILFILLAN ALEXANDER C                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.43                      446.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.46                      523.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.91-        0.00         447.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  437.50-        0.00          10.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           0.00 
    2957 39-4C-109.0                          T01       506 MUNICIPAL DR                  WILLIS FLORENCE M BAILEY CLAUDE T I       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.73-        0.00          79.73-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              459.49-        0.00         539.22-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.38-        0.00         548.60-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00         550.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       468.87                       81.35-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.35                        0.00 
    2958 39-4C-110.0                          T01       504 MUNICIPAL DR                  FLIECK BRIAN C CHAMBERLAND ALISON M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.71                      437.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.95                      513.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.43-        0.00         439.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  428.96-        0.00          10.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.75 
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    2958 39-4C-110.0                          504 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2959 39-4C-111.0                          T01       502 MUNICIPAL DR                  KNIELE THOMAS N & GLADYS                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.16                      414.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.86                      486.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.42-        0.00         415.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  405.88-        0.00           9.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.28-        0.00           0.00 
    2960 39-4C-112.0                          T01       500 MUNICIPAL DR                  BRADY SCOTT                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.28                      444.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.09                      521.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.55-        0.00         445.82 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       435.39-        0.00          10.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           0.00 
    2961 39-4C-113.0                          T01       406 MUNICIPAL DR                  LUKE EDWARD T WALSH AMANDA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.61                      424.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.67                      498.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.19-        0.00         426.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    416.12-        0.00           9.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00           0.00 
    2962 39-4C-114.0                          T01       404 MUNICIPAL DR                  PARR RONALD S & CHARLOTTE S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.42                      443.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.94                      520.36 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.40-        0.00         444.96 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              434.55-        0.00          10.41 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.87-        0.00           1.54 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    2963 39-4C-115.0                          T01       402 MUNICIPAL DR                  BOWMAN STANLEY F JR & BARBARA J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.84                      408.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.94                      479.78 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5292          OTC                       F01         69.52-        0.00         410.26 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5292          OTC                                  400.66-        0.00           9.60 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00           1.42 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    2964 39-4C-116.0                          T01       3250 NORMA DR                     CALN TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP OF CALN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5277 39-4C-116.0-E                        T01       3250 NORMA DR                     CALN TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP OF CALN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2965 39-4C-117.0                          T01       613 MUNICIPAL DR                  CALHOUN REN ANDREW TRUMBULL ELIZABE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.41                      451.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.32                      529.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.76-        0.00         452.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    442.38-        0.00          10.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           9.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.03-        0.00           0.00 
    2966 39-4C-118.0                          T01       611 MUNICIPAL DR                  FETZER WILLIAM JR GALLAGHER ERIN E        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.49                      395.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.62                      464.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.25-        0.00         396.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.58-        0.00           9.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           0.00 
    2967 39-4C-119.0                          T01       609 MUNICIPAL DR                  BOYER THOMAS L SR & ESTER L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.10                      402.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.77                      471.87 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 983           OTC                       F01         68.37-        0.00         403.50 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 983           OTC                                  394.06-        0.00           9.44 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.40 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    2968 39-4C-120.0                          T01       607 MUNICIPAL DR                  DOUGHERTY JOSEPH C & RHONDA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.58-        0.00          69.58-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              401.04-        0.00         470.62-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00         478.80-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00         480.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.22                       71.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.00                        0.00 
    2969 39-4C-121.0                          T01       605 MUNICIPAL DR                  WALKER HENRY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.66                      394.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.48                      463.14 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 227           otc                       F01         68.48-        0.00         394.66 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 227           otc                                  394.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2970 39-4C-122.0                          T01       603 MUNICIPAL DR                  SMITH ADAM ANDREW                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.49                      383.49 
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    2970 39-4C-122.0                          603 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.54                      450.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         65.21-        0.00         384.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       375.82-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           0.00 
    2971 39-4C-123.0                          T01       601 MUNICIPAL DR                  CROSBY CHRISTINE CROSBY EDWIN P           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.48                      452.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.51                      530.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.94-        0.00         454.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    443.43-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
    2972 39-4C-124.0                          T01       513 MUNICIPAL DR                  YEAGER LARRY J & JANET M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.51-        0.00          66.51-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              383.31-        0.00         449.82-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00         457.64-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00         459.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.13                       67.87-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.87                        0.00 
    2973 39-4C-125.0                          T01       511 MUNICIPAL DR                  STEWART BARRY JEROME & BRENDA V           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.65                      465.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.80                      546.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.18-        0.00         467.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       456.34-        0.00          10.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.31-        0.00           0.00 
    2974 39-4C-126.0                          T01       509 MUNICIPAL DR                  SHARON WILLIAM H & REGINA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.65                      438.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.11                      514.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.58-        0.00         440.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  429.88-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    2975 39-4C-127.0                          T01       507 MUNICIPAL DR                  DEMARSE RICHARD P & SAVANNAH R            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.41                      404.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.17                      474.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.77-        0.00         405.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  396.32-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           0.00 
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    2976 39-4C-128.0                          T01       505 MUNICIPAL DR                  KOTANCHIK JOHN C & MARSHA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.27                      379.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.81                      445.08 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8285          OTC                       F01         65.81-        0.00         379.27 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8285          OTC                                  379.27-        0.00           0.00 
    2977 39-4C-129.0                          T01       503 MUNICIPAL DR                  ROMANOSKY DAVID & LU ANN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.03                      389.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.50                      456.53 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.15-        0.00         390.38 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              381.25-        0.00           9.13 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           1.35 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2978 39-4C-130.0                          T01       501 MUNICIPAL DR                  POTOSKY ROBIN M SERRENTI JUSTIN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.24                      465.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.72                      545.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.10-        0.00         466.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  455.94-        0.00          10.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
    2979 39-4C-131.0                          T01       407 MUNICIPAL DR                  PARKER JOHN F & NANCY C TRUST             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.06                      498.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.42                      584.48 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5071          OTC                       F01         84.69-        0.00         499.79 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5071          OTC                                  488.10-        0.00          11.69 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.96-        0.00           1.73 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
    2980 39-4C-132.0                          T01       405 MUNICIPAL DR                  DELISE ALLEN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       467.56                      467.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.13                      548.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.51-        0.00         469.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    458.21-        0.00          10.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.35-        0.00           0.00 
    2981 39-4C-133.0                          T01       403 MUNICIPAL DR                  FERRAIOLI STEPHEN J & AMANDA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.05                      447.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.57                      524.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.02-        0.00         448.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    438.11-        0.00          10.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.94 
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    2981 39-4C-133.0                          403 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.94-        0.00           0.00 
    2982 39-4C-134.0                          T01       3214 RAYE RD                      BERRY DAVID L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.70                      407.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.74                      478.44 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1341          OTC                       F01         70.74-        0.00         407.70 
  06/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1341          OTC                                  407.70-        0.00           0.00 
    2983 39-4C-135.0                          T01       3310 NORMA DR                     DICECCO MARIE E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.24                      404.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.14                      474.38 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.14-        0.00         404.24 
  06/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              404.24-        0.00           0.00 
    2984 39-4C-136.0                          T01       2 WILLIAMS WAY                    KITCHENS KAREN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.29                      397.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.93                      466.22 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.56-        0.00         398.66 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              389.34-        0.00           9.32 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.37 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    2985 39-4C-137.0                          T01       4 WILLIAMS WAY                    TOWN FREDERICK H JR & DEBRA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       495.05                      495.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.90                      580.95 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.18-        0.00         496.77 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              485.15-        0.00          11.62 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.90-        0.00           1.72 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    2986 39-4C-138.0                          T01       5 WILLIAMS WAY                    DOMSOHN DARREN L & SUSAN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.71                      425.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.87                      499.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.39-        0.00         427.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       417.20-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
    2987 39-4C-139.0                          T01       6 WILLIAMS WAY                    CARBO RICHARD L CARBO SUZANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.42                      493.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.61                      579.03 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.90-        0.00         495.13 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              483.55-        0.00          11.58 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.87-        0.00           1.71 
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    2987 39-4C-139.0                          6 WILLIAMS WAY                  Continued                                             
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    2988 39-4C-140.0                          T01       7 WILLIAMS WAY                    SILVANO NANCY VILLALVA SILVANO SEVE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.20                      513.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.05                      602.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.26-        0.00         514.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    502.94-        0.00          12.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           1.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.79-        0.00           0.00 
    2989 39-4C-141.0                          T01       8 WILLIAMS WAY                    DOMSOHN JOSEPH P & NANCY E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.86                      478.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.09                      561.95 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.43-        0.00         480.52 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              469.28-        0.00          11.24 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           1.66 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           0.00 
    2990 39-4C-142.0                          T01       9 WILLIAMS WAY                    LION EDWARD J & JANINE A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       508.12                      508.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.16                      596.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         86.39-        0.00         509.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  497.96-        0.00          11.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.16-        0.00           0.00 
    2991 39-4C-143.0                          T01       10 WILLIAMS WAY                   DOMSOHN JOSEPH P & HELEN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.95                      448.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.90                      526.85 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         76.34-        0.00         450.51 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  439.97-        0.00          10.54 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           1.56 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    2992 39-4C-144.0                          T01       11 WILLIAMS WAY                   HARDY WILLIAM                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       475.96                      475.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.58                      558.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.93-        0.00         477.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  466.44-        0.00          11.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.52-        0.00           0.00 
    2993 39-4C-145.0                          T01  R    12 WILLIAMS WAY                   CRMS INC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5275 39-4C-145.0-E                        T01       12 WILLIAMS WAY                   KENCREST SERVICES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    2994 39-4C-146.0                          T01       13 WILLIAMS WAY                   CONSALVI PETER                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.00                      368.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.85                      431.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.57-        0.00         369.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    360.64-        0.00           8.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    2995 39-4C-147.0                          T01       14 WILLIAMS WAY                   MILLER NOAH D SAVAGE LAUREN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.24                      415.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.05                      487.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.60-        0.00         416.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  406.94-        0.00           9.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           0.00 
    2996 39-4C-148.0                          T01       15 WILLIAMS WAY                   WALKER KEITH A WALKER JEAN T              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.61                      400.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.51                      470.12 
    2997 39-4C-149.0                          T01       16 WILLIAMS WAY                   GREGERSEN JODY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.97                      392.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.18                      461.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.82-        0.00         394.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    385.11-        0.00           9.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           0.00 
    2998 39-4C-150.0                          T01       17 WILLIAMS WAY                   KRAUSS THOMAS E KRAUSS JENNIFER A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.67                      337.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.59                      396.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.41-        0.00         338.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  330.92-        0.00           7.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           0.00 
    2999 39-4C-151.0                          T01       18 WILLIAMS WAY                   TSCHOPP STEPHEN R & CANDY L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.38                      380.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.00                      446.38 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3599          OTC                       F01         64.68-        0.00         381.70 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 540  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    2999 39-4C-151.0                          18 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3599          OTC                                  372.77-        0.00           8.93 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           1.32 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3000 39-4C-152.0                          T01       19 WILLIAMS WAY                   VOGELSANG CONRAD W & CHERYL A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.20                      476.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.63                      558.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.97-        0.00         477.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  466.68-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3001 39-4C-153.0                          T01       20 WILLIAMS WAY                   EBERLY ROBERT L & REBECCA ANNE GRUB       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.59                      370.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.30                      434.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.01-        0.00         371.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       363.18-        0.00           8.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3002 39-4C-154.0                          T01       21 WILLIAMS WAY                   ADAMS HUNTER T ADAMS CAITLIN E            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.46                      420.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.95                      493.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.49-        0.00         421.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.05-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                            7.40                        7.40 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                           42.64                       50.04 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          FIC CR               LOCKBOX                   FIC          7.25-        0.00          42.79 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  4 Tax          INT CR               LOCKBOX                   INT         41.79-        0.00           1.00 
    3003 39-4C-155.0                          T01       22 WILLIAMS WAY                   RUSSUM IRVING L & PATRICIA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.76                      357.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.08                      419.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.84-        0.00         359.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  350.60-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3004 39-4C-156.0                          T01       23 WILLIAMS WAY                   HART WALTER L & CAROL A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.04                      396.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.72                      464.76 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1349          OTC                       F01         67.34-        0.00         397.42 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1349          OTC                                  388.12-        0.00           9.30 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           1.38 
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    3004 39-4C-156.0                          23 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3005 39-4C-157.0                          T01       24 WILLIAMS WAY                   BROWN RANDY N & KATHLEEN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.87                      381.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.26                      448.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15495447      OTC                       F01         64.94-        0.00         383.19 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15495447      OTC                                  374.23-        0.00           8.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.64-        0.00           1.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3006 39-4C-158.0                          T01       25 WILLIAMS WAY                   KOEBERLE JONNIE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.88                      348.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.53                      409.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.32-        0.00         350.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.90-        0.00           8.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3007 39-4C-159.0                          T01       26 WILLIAMS WAY                   NICHOLAIDES MICHAEL P NICHOLAIDES L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.47                      438.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.08                      514.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.56-        0.00         439.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.70-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3008 39-4C-160.0                          T01       27 WILLIAMS WAY                   VERNGREN CAROLE H                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.34                      427.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.15                      501.49 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.67-        0.00         428.82 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              418.79-        0.00          10.03 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           1.48 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3009 39-4C-161.0                          T01       28 WILLIAMS WAY                   DAY ANGELA R                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.81                      398.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.20                      468.01 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.82-        0.00         400.19 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       390.83-        0.00           9.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3010 39-4C-162.0                          T01       29 WILLIAMS WAY                   WERNER MICHAEL D WARD NICOLE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.98                      409.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.14                      481.12 
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    3010 39-4C-162.0                          29 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.72-        0.00         411.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       401.78-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3011 39-4C-163.0                          T01       30 WILLIAMS WAY                   COONEY ADAM C COONEY KIMBERLY A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.05                      337.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.48                      395.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.31-        0.00         338.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  330.31-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3012 39-4C-164.0                          T01       31 WILLIAMS WAY                   WENGRIN MICHAEL III                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.46                      383.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.53                      449.99 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97496587      OTC                       F01         65.20-        0.00         384.79 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97496587      OTC                                  375.79-        0.00           9.00 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           1.33 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3013 39-4C-165.0                          T01       32 WILLIAMS WAY                   DEVEREUS FOUNDATION                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5216 39-4C-165.0-E                        T01       32 WILLIAMS WAY                   DEVEREUX FOUNDATION                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3014 39-4C-166.0                          T01       33 WILLIAMS WAY                   SIMMLER DAVID M ONEILL KATHLEEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       335.88                      335.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.28                      394.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.12-        0.00         337.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       329.16-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3015 39-4C-167.0                          T01       34 WILLIAMS WAY                   STANZIONE JAMES & SANDRA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.32                      397.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.94                      466.26 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.56-        0.00         398.70 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              389.37-        0.00           9.33 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3016 39-4C-168.0                          T01       35 WILLIAMS WAY                   EDWARDS STEVEN EDWARDS DEBORAH            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3016 39-4C-168.0                          35 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.52                      406.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.54                      477.06 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKOX                    F01         69.13-        0.00         407.93 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKOX                               398.39-        0.00           9.54 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           1.41 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3017 39-4C-169.0                          T01       36 WILLIAMS WAY                   ANDERSON TRINITI N & MATTHEW J            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.69                      381.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.23                      447.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.90-        0.00         383.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  374.06-        0.00           8.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.63-        0.00           0.00 
    3018 39-4C-170.0                          T01       37 WILLIAMS WAY                   HEFFRON MICHAEL & NANCY M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.54                      460.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.91                      540.45 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.75-        0.00         463.70 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              442.31-        0.00          21.39 
    3019 39-4C-171.0                          T01       38 WILLIAMS WAY                   KELLY KEVIN & CARLA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.18                      421.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.08                      494.26 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.61-        0.00         422.65 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              412.76-        0.00           9.89 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           1.47 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3020 39-4C-172.0                          T01       12 LYNN BLVD                      ROBINSON JOHN J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.90                      394.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.52                      463.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.15-        0.00         396.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  387.00-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3021 39-4C-173.0                          T01       13 LYNN BLVD                      STANSFIELD SUSAN M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.32                      382.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.34                      448.66 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         66.34-        0.00         382.32 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  382.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3022 39-4C-174.0                          T01       14 LYNN BLVD                      JONES RYAN ANDREW JONES MARISSA GAY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.69                      354.69 
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    3022 39-4C-174.0                          14 LYNN BLVD                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.54                      416.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.31-        0.00         355.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    347.60-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3023 39-4C-175.0                          T01       15 LYNN BLVD                      CANNON RENEE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.54                      350.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.82                      411.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.60-        0.00         351.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    343.53-        0.00           8.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3024 39-4C-176.0                          T01       16 LYNN BLVD                      HORNINGER CHRISTOPHER MCCLASKEY CHR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.16                      399.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.26                      468.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.87-        0.00         400.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.18-        0.00           9.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3025 39-4C-177.0                          T01       17 LYNN BLVD                      BLAIN RYAN A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.70                      382.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.40                      449.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.07-        0.00         384.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    375.05-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3026 39-4C-178.0                          T01       18 LYNN BLVD                      FUHS JOSEPH F & BARBARA L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.47-        0.00          63.47-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.79-        0.00         429.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00         436.73-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00         438.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.26                       64.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.76                        0.00 
    3027 39-4C-179.0                          T01  R    19 LYNN BLVD                      CRMS INC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5276 39-4C-179.0-E                        T01       19 LYNN BLVD                      KENCREST SERVICES                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
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    3028 39-4C-180.0                          T01       20 LYNN BLVD                      CZEPIEL TRACEY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.35                      444.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.10                      521.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.56-        0.00         445.89 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       435.46-        0.00          10.43 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3029 39-4C-181.0                          T01       1 LYNN BLVD                       FILOROMO JOSEPH M & JOAN D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.35                      393.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.25                      461.60 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2341          OTC                       F01         66.89-        0.00         394.71 
  03/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2341          OTC                                  385.48-        0.00           9.23 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.87-        0.00           1.36 
  03/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3030 39-4C-182.0                          T01       2 LYNN BLVD                       GRAVELLE DAVID J & VEY M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.01-        0.00          69.01-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              397.71-        0.00         466.72-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00         474.84-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00         476.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.83                       70.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.42                        0.00 
    3031 39-4C-183.0                          T01       3 LYNN BLVD                       KHATMAY DOUANE & KHIAM                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.06                      388.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.33                      455.39 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.98-        0.00         389.41 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              380.30-        0.00           9.11 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.76-        0.00           1.35 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3032 39-4C-184.0                          T01       4 LYNN BLVD                       SMOOT THOMAS W & DEBORAH ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.05                      433.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.14                      508.19 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         73.64-        0.00         434.55 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              424.39-        0.00          10.16 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           1.50 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3033 39-4C-185.0                          T01       5 LYNN BLVD                       PATTERSON DANIEL W & KELCEY A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.29                      371.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.42                      435.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.14-        0.00         372.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    363.86-        0.00           8.71 
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    3033 39-4C-185.0                          5 LYNN BLVD                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3034 39-4C-186.0                          T01       6 LYNN BLVD                       THIBODEAU TIMOTHY                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.78                      386.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.11                      453.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         65.77-        0.00         388.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       379.04-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3035 39-4C-187.0                          T01       7 LYNN BLVD                       BUTLER ROBERT JOHN III DEAHL-BUTLER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.44                      462.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.24                      542.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         78.64-        0.00         464.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  453.19-        0.00          10.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3036 39-4C-188.0                          T01       8 LYNN BLVD                       BEACRAFT WILLIAM E POLLICH MARGARET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.97                      394.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.53                      463.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.16-        0.00         396.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.07-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3037 39-4C-189.0                          T01       9 LYNN BLVD                       DOWLIN MITCHELL A & JANET L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       369.18                      369.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.06                      433.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.78-        0.00         370.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    361.80-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3038 39-4C-190.0                          T01       39 WILLIAMS WAY                   IACOBONE BRYON N                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.66                      404.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.21                      474.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.80-        0.00         406.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    396.57-        0.00           9.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3039 39-4C-191.0                          T01       40 WILLIAMS WAY                   GODSCHALL KENNETH R JR MARTEL KAREN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.49-        0.00          82.49-
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    3039 39-4C-191.0                          40 WILLIAMS WAY                 Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              475.46-        0.00         557.95-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.70-        0.00         567.65-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00         569.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       485.16                       84.18-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.18                        0.00 
    3040 39-4C-192.0                          T01       41 WILLIAMS WAY                   VACCARO MICHAEL J VACCARO THERESA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       666.94                      666.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.72                      782.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.41-        0.00         669.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    653.60-        0.00          15.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.31-        0.00          13.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3041 39-4C-193.0                          T01       42 WILLIAMS WAY                   MIDDLESTEAD GRANT K JR MIDDLESTEAD        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.83                      541.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.01                      635.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         92.13-        0.00         543.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  530.99-        0.00          12.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3042 39-4C-194.0                          T01       43 WILLIAMS WAY                   FLANNERY ROBERT M & ELLEN L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.67                      532.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.42                      625.09 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 262           OTC                       F01         90.57-        0.00         534.52 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 262           OTC                                  522.02-        0.00          12.50 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.65-        0.00           1.85 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3043 39-4C-195.0                          T01       44 WILLIAMS WAY                   SMITH MATTHEW VINCENT                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.13                      425.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.76                      498.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.28-        0.00         426.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    416.63-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3044 39-4C-196.0                          T01       45 WILLIAMS WAY                   DECELLE KAREN P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.71                      398.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.18                      467.89 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.79-        0.00         400.10 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       390.74-        0.00           9.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.97 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.97-        0.00           0.00 
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    3045 39-4C-197.0                          T01       46 WILLIAMS WAY                   NELMS PAUL GREGORY & PATRICIA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.69                      564.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.98                      662.67 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.02-        0.00         566.65 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              553.40-        0.00          13.25 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00           1.96 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3046 39-4C-198.0                          T01       47 WILLIAMS WAY                   JAMES DAVID III & TAMMY                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.01                      395.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.54                      463.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.17-        0.00         396.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  387.11-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3047 39-4C-199.0                          T01       48 WILLIAMS WAY                   VENABLE ROLAND J & CINDY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.21                      443.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.90                      520.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.36-        0.00         444.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    434.35-        0.00          10.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3048 39-4C-200.0                          T01       3506 HUMPTON RD                   JACKSON KASEY CRUZ JOSHUA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.06                      377.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.42                      442.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.11-        0.00         378.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  369.52-        0.00           8.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3049 39-4C-201.0                          T01       1 WILLIAMS WAY                    DRINKWATER DAVID P KINSCH CHRISTINA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.42                      383.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.53                      449.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.20-        0.00         384.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    375.75-        0.00           9.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3050 39-4C-202.0                          T01       246 THORNRIDGE DR                 BIERLMAIER STEPHEN GALINIS DEBORAH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       638.00                      638.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.70                      748.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01        108.49-        0.00         640.21 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  625.24-        0.00          14.97 
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    3050 39-4C-202.0                          246 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.76-        0.00           2.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3051 39-4C-203.0                          T01       244 THORNRIDGE DR                 HOMER LISA D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.40                      619.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.47                      726.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.32-        0.00         621.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    607.01-        0.00          14.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3052 39-4C-204.0                          T01       242 THORNRIDGE DR                 BAGENT STACY L & STEPHEN W III            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.52                      651.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.05                      764.57 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        110.79-        0.00         653.78 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       638.49-        0.00          15.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3053 39-4C-205.0                          T01       240 THORNRIDGE DR                 CARACCI JAMES M CARACCI PATRICIA A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       502.31                      502.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.16                      589.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         85.42-        0.00         504.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  492.26-        0.00          11.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3054 39-4D-1.0                            T01       618 BONDSVILLE RD                 CROMPTON GEORGE R & STRICKLAND SARA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.62                      305.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.65 
    3055 39-4D-2.0                            T01       622 BONDSVILLE RD                 PLANK SHEILA ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.12                      313.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.33                      367.45 
    3056 39-4D-2.10                           T01  R    620 BONDSVILLE RD                 BALDWIN CHARLES R & BETTY V               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       155.61                      155.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.00                      182.61 
    3057 39-4D-5.0                            T01  R    3809 3817 N HUMPTON RD            CSC2 EQUITY LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.17-        0.00          77.17-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              444.71-        0.00         521.88-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00         530.96-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00         532.53-
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    3057 39-4D-5.0                            3809 3817 N HUMPTON RD          Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.79                       78.74-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.74                        0.00 
    3058 39-4D-6.0                            T01       3807 HUMPTON RD                   MCGOWAN CHARLES MCGOWAN CHRISTINE M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.34                      243.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.22                      285.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.38-        0.00         244.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.47-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3059 39-4D-7.0                            T01       3805 HUMPTON RD                   LABEREE JOHN A JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.71                      301.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.35                      354.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.30-        0.00         302.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       295.68-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3060 39-4D-8.0                            T01       3803 HUMPTON RD                   MANN IAN M & BRIANNA V                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.37                      278.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.30                      326.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.34-        0.00         279.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  272.80-        0.00           6.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3061 39-4D-9.0                            T01       HUMPTON RD                        MORRONI MARIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        36.38                       36.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         6.31                       42.69 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 996472        OTC                       F01          6.19-        0.00          36.50 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 996472        OTC                                   35.65-        0.00           0.85 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.73-        0.00           0.12 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3062 39-4D-9.10                           T01       3801 HUMPTON RD                   MORRONI MARIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.97                      281.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.92                      330.89 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410158590     OTC                       F01         48.92-        0.00         281.97 
  05/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410158590     OTC                                  281.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3063 39-4D-10.0                           T01       3717 HUMPTON RD                   RAYTIK RACHEL RAYTIK NOELLE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.35                      282.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.99                      331.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.01-        0.00         283.33 
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    3063 39-4D-10.0                           3717 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.70-        0.00           6.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3064 39-4D-11.0                           T01       3715 HUMPTON RD                   NOTT ROBERT J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.39                      262.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.53                      307.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.62-        0.00         263.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       257.14-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3065 39-4D-12.0                           T01       3713 HUMPTON RD                   LESLIE JAMES H JR & CHARLOTTE E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.90                      333.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.94                      391.84 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1278          OTC                       F01         56.78-        0.00         335.06 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1278          OTC                                  327.22-        0.00           7.84 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.68-        0.00           1.16 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3066 39-4D-13.0                           T01       3709 HUMPTON RD                   JOHNSON DOROTHY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.35                      356.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.83                      418.18 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 709           OTC                       F01         60.60-        0.00         357.58 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 709           OTC                                  349.22-        0.00           8.36 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           1.23 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    3067 39-4D-14.0                           T01       3703 HUMPTON RD                   SHSI LLC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.22                      336.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.34                      394.56 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.17-        0.00         337.39 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              329.50-        0.00           7.89 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.72-        0.00           1.17 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3068 39-4D-15.0                           T01       3701 HUMPTON RD                   TREGO DOROTHY TREGO SCOTT                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.27                      330.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.31                      387.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         56.17-        0.00         331.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  323.66-        0.00           7.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3069 39-4D-16.0                           T01       3661 HUMPTON RD                   HUSTON MATTHEW W                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 552  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3069 39-4D-16.0                           3661 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.71                      290.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.44                      341.15 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.43-        0.00         291.72 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              284.90-        0.00           6.82 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           1.01 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3070 39-4D-17.0                           T01       3649 HUMPTON RD                   RHODES ARNOLD W & RUTH I                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.39                      322.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.94                      378.33 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1546          OTC                       F01         54.82-        0.00         323.51 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1546          OTC                                  315.94-        0.00           7.57 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.45-        0.00           1.12 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3071 39-4D-18.0                           T01       3706 HUMPTON RD                   LESLIE BARBARA E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.53                      285.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.54                      335.07 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.55-        0.00         286.52 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              279.82-        0.00           6.70 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.99 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3072 39-4D-19.0                           T01       3708 HUMPTON RD                   MORROW ROBERT SCOTT MORROW KAREN LO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.33                      287.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.85                      337.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.86-        0.00         288.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.58-        0.00           6.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
    3073 39-4D-20.0                           T01       3710 HUMPTON RD                   LEVITSKY DOMINIQUE MARCIA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.97                      465.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.85                      546.82 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 14820         OTC                       F01         79.23-        0.00         467.59 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 14820         OTC                                  456.65-        0.00          10.94 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.32-        0.00           1.62 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3074 39-4D-21.0                           T01  R    3712 HUMPTON RD                   GALDES FRANK J & CAROL C                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.11                      295.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.20                      346.31 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.17-        0.00         296.14 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              289.21-        0.00           6.93 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00           1.03 
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    3074 39-4D-21.0                           3712 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3075 39-4D-22.0                           T01       3716 HUMPTON RD                   STRINGER LOIS A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.75                      291.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.62                      342.37 
    3076 39-4D-23.0                           T01       3718 HUMPTON RD                   LONGENECKER KATHRYN A                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       217.82                      217.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.79                      255.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         37.04-        0.00         218.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       213.46-        0.00           5.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           4.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3077 39-4D-24.0                           T01  R    3802 HUMPTON RD                   ASTRO GROUP LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.00                      281.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.76                      329.76 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         47.78-        0.00         281.98 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  275.38-        0.00           6.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.98 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3078 39-4D-25.0                           T01       3804 HUMPTON RD                   MILLER JEFFREY A MILLER ROBIN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.19                      276.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.92                      324.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.96-        0.00         277.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       270.67-        0.00           6.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3079 39-4D-26.0                           T01       3806 HUMPTON RD                   SCAPEROTTO MICHAEL J                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.03                      282.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.94                      330.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.96-        0.00         283.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  276.39-        0.00           6.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.64-        0.00           0.00 
    3080 39-4D-27.0                           T01  R    3808 HUMPTON RD                   KUCERA JOYCE W                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.06                      390.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.68                      457.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.33-        0.00         391.41 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              382.26-        0.00           9.15 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           1.35 
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    3080 39-4D-27.0                           3808 HUMPTON RD                 Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3081 39-4D-28.0                           T01       3810 HUMPTON RD                   GUYER SHANNAN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.55                      268.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.60                      315.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.67-        0.00         269.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    263.18-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3082 39-4D-29.0                           T01       431 A BONDSVILLE RD               YARNALL JOAN M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        191.38-        0.00         191.38-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,103.00-        0.00       1,294.38-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        22.51-        0.00       1,316.89-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.91-        0.00       1,320.80-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,125.51                      195.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       195.29                        0.00 
    3083 39-4D-30.0                           T01       1416 STIRLING                     KUCH FRANK                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.23                      461.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.03                      541.26 
    3084 39-4D-31.0                           T01       415 BONDSVILLE RD                 BONDSVILLE ROAD REALTY VENTURES LLC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       144.75                      144.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.12                      169.87 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         24.62-        0.00         145.25 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              141.85-        0.00           3.40 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.90-        0.00           0.50 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3085 39-4D-32.0                           T01  R    405 BONDSVILLE RD                 MILLER CHESTER A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.86                      340.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.14                      400.00 
    3086 39-4D-33.0                           T01       401 BONDSVILLE RD                 MUPFUMBU JOSHUA & AUDREY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.61                      377.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.52                      443.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.21-        0.00         378.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    370.06-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3087 39-4D-34.0                           T01       329 BONDSVILLE RD                 QUINN JONATHAN BLAKE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.88                      374.88 
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    3087 39-4D-34.0                           329 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.05                      439.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.75-        0.00         376.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  367.38-        0.00           8.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3088 39-4D-35.0                           T01       325 BONDSVILLE RD                 FARRANDS MATTHEW FARRANDS CASSANDRA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.21                      407.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.66                      477.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 164765        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.24-        0.00         408.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 164765        LERETA PAYMENT                       399.07-        0.00           9.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3089 39-4D-36.0                           T01       323 BONDSVILLE RD                 EACHUS GEFFERY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.59                      394.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.47                      463.06 
    3090 39-4D-37.0                           T01       321 BONDSVILLE RD                 ARTERS DALLAS E & JOAN R                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.57                      348.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.48                      409.05 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5746          OTC                       F01         60.48-        0.00         348.57 
  05/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5746          OTC                                  348.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3091 39-4D-38.0                           T01       219 BONDSVILLE RD                 DELLARINGA PATRICIA M INMAN CHARLES       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       506.39                      506.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.86                      594.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.10-        0.00         508.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    496.26-        0.00          11.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.13-        0.00           1.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3092 39-4D-39.0                           T01       205 BONDSVILLE RD                 MARTIN ROBERT H MCINTYRE KATHERINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.54                      362.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.90                      425.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.64-        0.00         363.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    355.29-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3093 39-4D-40.0                           T01       616 BONDSVILLE RD                 RANK CORY M RANK CORYN N                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.17                      304.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.78                      356.95 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 42934         OTC                       F01         51.72-        0.00         305.23 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 42934         OTC                                  298.09-        0.00           7.14 
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    3093 39-4D-40.0                           616 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           1.06 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3094 39-4D-41.0                           T01       50 MARSHALL CIR                   CARLUCCI CHRISTOPHER CARTWRIGHT STE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.98                      447.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.73                      525.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.18-        0.00         449.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       439.02-        0.00          10.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3095 39-4D-42.0                           T01       48 MARSHALL CIR                   FERNHOLZ ROBERT G & SUNG HWA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.63                      421.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.16                      494.79 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.69-        0.00         423.10 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              413.20-        0.00           9.90 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           1.47 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3096 39-4D-43.0                           T01       46 MARSHALL CIR                   HAMILTON KENNETH B & FRANCES G            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.56                      456.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.22                      535.78 
    3097 39-4D-44.0                           T01       44 MARSHALL CIR                   LINNEMANN JERARD                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       437.23                      437.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.86                      513.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.34-        0.00         438.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  428.49-        0.00          10.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3098 39-4D-45.0                           T01       42 MARSHALL CIR                   GLEDHILL MICHAEL & CAROLYN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.67                      458.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.58                      538.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.98-        0.00         460.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    449.50-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.17-        0.00           1.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3099 39-4D-46.0                           T01       40 MARSHALL CIR                   VOGELGESANG PATRICK J VOGELGESANG L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.06                      426.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.93                      499.99 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6240          OTC                       F01         72.45-        0.00         427.54 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6240          OTC                                  417.54-        0.00          10.00 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.48 
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    3099 39-4D-46.0                           40 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3100 39-4D-47.0                           T01       38 MARSHALL CIR                   SHORLEY THOMAS GLEN & VIRGINIA K          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.58                      413.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.76                      485.34 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 988           OTC                       F01         70.32-        0.00         415.02 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 988           OTC                                  405.31-        0.00           9.71 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           1.44 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3101 39-4D-48.0                           T01       36 MARSHALL CIR                   BRADY JOHN W & CARA A                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.06                      414.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.84                      485.90 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         70.40-        0.00         415.50 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  405.78-        0.00           9.72 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.28-        0.00           1.44 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3102 39-4D-49.0                           T01       34 MARSHALL CIR                   HAMILTON DONALD E & JENNIE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.83                      442.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.84                      519.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.31-        0.00         444.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    433.97-        0.00          10.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3103 39-4D-50.0                           T01       32 MARSHALL CIR                   TIERI ELAINE D TIERI DANIEL J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       481.60                      481.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.56                      565.16 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.89-        0.00         483.27 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              471.97-        0.00          11.30 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.63-        0.00           1.67 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3104 39-4D-51.0                           T01       30 MARSHALL CIR                   LEWIS HARRY JR & EVELYN L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       492.56                      492.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.46                      578.02 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.75-        0.00         494.27 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              482.71-        0.00          11.56 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.85-        0.00           1.71 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3105 39-4D-52.0                           T01       13 MARSHALL CIR                   WIKERT JOSEPH R JR & DONNA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.71                      412.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.61                      484.32 
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    3105 39-4D-52.0                           13 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.17-        0.00         414.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  404.46-        0.00           9.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3106 39-4D-53.0                           T01       15 MARSHALL CIR                   ZAHURANEC STEVEN CILETTI CHRISTINA        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       474.82                      474.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.39                      557.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.75-        0.00         476.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  465.32-        0.00          11.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3107 39-4D-54.0                           T01       17 MARSHALL CIR                   LANE KENNETH LANE STEPHANIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.00                      454.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.77                      532.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.19-        0.00         455.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    444.92-        0.00          10.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3108 39-4D-55.0                           T01       19 MARSHALL CIR                   FISCHER LEE W & KATHLEEN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.88                      471.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.88                      553.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         80.24-        0.00         473.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    462.44-        0.00          11.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3109 39-4D-56.0                           T01       21 MARSHALL CIR                   MILLER RONALD E & NANCY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.24-        0.00          79.24-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              456.71-        0.00         535.95-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.32-        0.00         545.27-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00         546.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       466.03                       80.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.86                        0.00 
    3110 39-4D-57.0                           T01       23 MARSHALL CIR                   FERRI ANTHONY G & MARIA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.17                      476.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.62                      558.79 
    3111 39-4D-58.0                           T01       11 MARSHALL CIR                   SHILLADY-LAVALLEY PATRICIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.41-        0.00          73.41-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              423.10-        0.00         496.51-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00         505.14-



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 559  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3111 39-4D-58.0                           11 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00         506.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.73                       74.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.91                        0.00 
    3112 39-4D-59.0                           T01       1 MARSHALL CIR                    BISIGNARIO ROBERT A & GISELA K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.63                      494.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.82                      580.45 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         84.10-        0.00         496.35 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              484.74-        0.00          11.61 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.89-        0.00           1.72 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3113 39-4D-60.0                           T01       3 MARSHALL CIR                    ANDREWS ALVESTER J & JONI L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.25                      433.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.17                      508.42 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.67-        0.00         434.75 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              424.58-        0.00          10.17 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.67-        0.00           1.50 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3114 39-4D-61.0                           T01       5 MARSHALL CIR                    MAYER REGINA B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.53                      398.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.15                      467.68 
    3115 39-4D-62.0                           T01       7 MARSHALL CIR                    LYNOTT TIMOTHY V & MARY E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.42-        0.00          78.42-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              451.94-        0.00         530.36-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00         539.58-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00         541.18-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.16                       80.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.02                        0.00 
    3116 39-4D-63.0                           T01       9 MARSHALL CIR                    OFARRELL MATT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5278 39-4D-63.0-E                         T01       9 MARSHALL CIR                    OFARRELL MATT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3117 39-4D-64.0                           T01       28 MARSHALL CIR                   PALMER RICHARD L JR & PATRICIA A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.27                      464.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.56                      544.83 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.95-        0.00         465.88 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              454.98-        0.00          10.90 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           1.61 
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    3117 39-4D-64.0                           28 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3118 39-4D-65.0                           T01       26 MARSHALL CIR                   LLOYD GREGORY F & ELIANE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.50                      434.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.39                      509.89 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.88-        0.00         436.01 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              425.81-        0.00          10.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.69-        0.00           1.51 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3119 39-4D-66.0                           T01       24 MARSHALL CIR                   CZARNOMSKI THOMAS J & IRENE S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.87                      491.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.34                      577.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.64-        0.00         493.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    482.03-        0.00          11.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3120 39-4D-67.0                           T01       22 MARSHALL CIR                   SCHNEIDER JOHN W III & ELIZABETH C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.48                      464.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.59                      545.07 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.98-        0.00         466.09 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              455.19-        0.00          10.90 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           1.61 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3121 39-4D-68.0                           T01       20 MARSHALL CIR                   APPLEGATE WAYNE D & LYNN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.95                      397.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.05                      467.00 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2185          OTC                       F01         67.67-        0.00         399.33 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2185          OTC                                  389.99-        0.00           9.34 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.96-        0.00           1.38 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3122 39-4D-69.0                           T01       18 MARSHALL CIR                   HINKLE THOMAS C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.30                      476.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.64                      558.94 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.99-        0.00         477.95 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              466.77-        0.00          11.18 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           1.65 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3123 39-4D-70.0                           T01       16 MARSHALL CIR                   YERKES CHRISTOPHER YERKES JEANNINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.44                      476.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.67                      559.11 
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    3123 39-4D-70.0                           16 MARSHALL CIR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         81.02-        0.00         478.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  466.91-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           0.00 
    3124 39-4D-71.0                           T01       14 MARSHALL CIR                   HAERTTER DONALD R JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.50                      471.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.81                      553.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         80.17-        0.00         473.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT                       462.07-        0.00          11.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3125 39-4D-72.0                           T01       12 MARSHALL CIR                   SPISHOCK JOSEPH W & RITA M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.02                      448.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.74                      525.76 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.18-        0.00         449.58 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              439.06-        0.00          10.52 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.96-        0.00           1.56 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3126 39-4D-73.0                           T01       10 MARSHALL CIR                   WHITE WILLIAM T & ROSE MARIE S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.75-        0.00          70.75-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              407.82-        0.00         478.57-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.32-        0.00         486.89-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00         488.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.14                       72.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.20                        0.00 
    3127 39-4D-74.0                           T01       8 MARSHALL CIR                    RIORDAN JOHN RIORDAN ADRIANA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1441          OTC                       F01         95.96-        0.00          95.96-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1441          OTC                                  553.02-        0.00         648.98-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00         660.27-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00         662.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.31                       97.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.91                        0.00 
    3128 39-4D-75.0                           T01       6 MARSHALL DR                     QUINN KEVIN JUDE QUINN ARLENE MARY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.02                      410.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.14                      481.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.72-        0.00         411.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  401.82-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
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    3129 39-4D-76.0                           T01       4 MARSHALL CIR                    PATRAS JOHN F & JANET                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.18                      507.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.00                      595.18 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9663          OTC                       F01         86.24-        0.00         508.94 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9663          OTC                                  497.04-        0.00          11.90 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.14-        0.00           1.76 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3130 39-4D-77.0                           T01       2 MARSHALL DR                     PANACCIO MARY ELLEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.30                      461.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.04                      541.34 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1904300005    otc                       F01         80.04-        0.00         461.30 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1904300005    otc                                  461.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3131 39-4D-78.0                           T01       322 BONDSVILLE RD                 DIROCCO GREGORY F & LYNDA S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.70                      469.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.50                      551.20 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.87-        0.00         471.33 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              460.31-        0.00          11.02 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           1.63 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    3132 39-4D-79.0                           T01       316 BONDSVILLE RD                 COWELL JOHNSON GAYE COWELL JOSEPH R       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.09                      449.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.92                      527.01 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.36-        0.00         450.65 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              440.11-        0.00          10.54 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           1.56 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3133 39-4D-80.0                           T01       310 BONDSVILLE RD                 GAUDI CHERYL L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.66                      345.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.98                      405.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.78-        0.00         346.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       338.75-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3134 39-4D-81.0                           T01       7 MARSHALL DR                     GOODINE DORIAN P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.18                      494.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.75                      579.93 
    3135 39-4D-82.0                           T01       269 MEADOW DR                     SANTILLI EDWARD                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.46                      420.46 
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    3135 39-4D-82.0                           269 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.95                      493.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.49-        0.00         421.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.05-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3136 39-4D-83.0                           T01       270 MEADOW DR                     VAUSE JOHNIE & DAWNE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.49                      420.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.96                      493.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.50-        0.00         421.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.08-        0.00           9.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3137 39-4D-84.0                           T01       271 MEADOW DR                     BURACKER MICHAEL E & LESLIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.80                      408.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.93                      479.73 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.52-        0.00         410.21 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.62-        0.00           9.59 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00           1.41 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3138 39-4D-85.0                           T01       272 MEADOW DR                     LUSCHENAT SCOTT W & LINDA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       467.21                      467.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.07                      548.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.44-        0.00         468.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    457.87-        0.00          10.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3139 39-4D-86.0                           T01       273 MEADOW DR                     CASSEL NANCY J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.30                      414.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.89                      486.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.46-        0.00         415.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              406.01-        0.00           9.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.29-        0.00           1.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3140 39-4D-87.0                           T01       274 MEADOW DR                     SNYDER ELLEN C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.76                      393.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.32                      462.08 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         66.96-        0.00         395.12 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  385.88-        0.00           9.24 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           1.36 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
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    3141 39-4D-88.0                           T01       275 MEADOW DR                     STEPIEN THOMAS C & BARBARA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.99                      424.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.74                      498.73 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.27-        0.00         426.46 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              416.49-        0.00           9.97 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.50-        0.00           1.47 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3142 39-4D-89.0                           T01       246 PARK DR                       STANFORD ROBERT & MARGARET MARY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.82                      412.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.63                      484.45 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.20-        0.00         414.25 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              404.56-        0.00           9.69 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.26-        0.00           1.43 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3143 39-4D-90.0                           T01       247 PARK DR                       PENNYMAC CORP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       447.81                      447.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.70                      525.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         76.15-        0.00         449.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    438.85-        0.00          10.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3144 39-4D-91.0                           T01       248 PARK DR                       DENITHORNE ARTHUR E JR & DOROTHY R        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.58                      428.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.36                      502.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.87-        0.00         430.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 187331        LERETA PAYMENT                       420.01-        0.00          10.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3145 39-4D-92.0                           T01       249 PARK DR                       BALLENTINE JOHN E JR & DIANA L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.80                      405.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.41                      476.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.01-        0.00         407.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  397.68-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3146 39-4D-93.0                           T01       250 PARK DR                       CAVALIERI ALEX                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.66                      405.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.39                      476.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.98-        0.00         407.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  397.55-        0.00           9.52 
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    3146 39-4D-93.0                           250 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.11-        0.00           0.00 
    3147 39-4D-94.0                           T01       251 PARK DR                       NOVIELLI MICHAEL J & JENNIFER B           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.08                      410.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.15                      481.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.73-        0.00         411.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.88-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3148 39-4D-95.0                           T01       252 PARK DR                       LAWSON STEVEN LAWSON TINA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.86                      427.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.24                      502.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.76-        0.00         429.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    419.30-        0.00          10.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3149 39-4D-96.0                           T01       253 PARK DR                       HAMPSON JORDAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.25                      407.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.66                      477.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.25-        0.00         408.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    399.10-        0.00           9.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3150 39-4D-97.0                           T01       254 PARK DR                       MADIGAN THOMAS P MADIGAN KATHLEEN J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.19                      409.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.00                      480.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.58-        0.00         410.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.01-        0.00           9.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00           0.00 
    3151 39-4D-98.0                           T01       255 PARK DR                       GISEL MARGUERITE GISEL RICHARD            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.78                      413.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.80                      485.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.37-        0.00         415.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    405.50-        0.00           9.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.28-        0.00           0.00 
    3152 39-4D-99.0                           T01       256 PARK DR                       WATTS AMIE J                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.60                      397.60 
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    3152 39-4D-99.0                           256 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.99                      466.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.61-        0.00         398.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.65-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3153 39-4D-100.0                          T01       257 HEATHER CRT                   CERITANO ANTHONY R & MIRELLA C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.25                      542.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.09                      636.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15469248      OTC                       F01         92.21-        0.00         544.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15469248      OTC                                  531.40-        0.00          12.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.85-        0.00           1.88 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3154 39-4D-101.0                          T01       258 HEATHER CRT                   GABRIELLE NICHOLAS M III & LAURA B        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.57                      460.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.91                      540.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.31-        0.00         462.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    451.36-        0.00          10.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3155 39-4D-102.0                          T01       259 HEATHER CRT                   HARTMANN HERBERT J HARTMANN BARBARA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.69                      392.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.14                      460.83 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5231          OTC                       F01         66.77-        0.00         394.06 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5231          OTC                                  384.84-        0.00           9.22 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           1.37 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3156 39-4D-103.0                          T01       260 HEATHER CRT                   PIZZI JUDITH M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.95                      412.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.65                      484.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.22-        0.00         414.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    404.69-        0.00           9.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3157 39-4D-104.0                          T01       261 HEATHER CRT                   PAVLUK MARINA A EFFAT MAHMOUD K ETA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.88                      384.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.78                      451.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         65.45-        0.00         386.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       377.18-        0.00           9.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           0.00 
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    3158 39-4D-105.0                          T01       262 HEATHER CRT                   BERKHEIMER LINDA M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.25                      408.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.84                      479.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.43-        0.00         409.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       400.08-        0.00           9.58 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.17 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3159 39-4D-106.0                          T01       263 HEATHER CRT                   GRAHAM LAURA D A/K/A DAHLKE-GRAHAM        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.86                      417.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.50                      490.36 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.05-        0.00         419.31 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              409.50-        0.00           9.81 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           1.45 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    3160 39-4D-107.0                          T01       264 HEATHER CRT                   QUINN DEBRA K                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.75                      378.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.72                      444.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.41-        0.00         380.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  371.17-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3161 39-4D-108.0                          T01       265 HEATHER CRT                   PELOSI JOSEPH P PELOSI DIANE M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       493.08                      493.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.55                      578.63 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         83.84-        0.00         494.79 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              483.22-        0.00          11.57 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.86-        0.00           1.71 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3162 39-4D-109.0                          T01       266 HEATHER CRT                   NADELSTUMPH DAVID & KATHLEEN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9853          OTC                       F01         71.76-        0.00          71.76-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9853          OTC                                  413.57-        0.00         485.33-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.44-        0.00         493.77-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00         495.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.01                       73.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.22                        0.00 
    3163 39-4D-110.0                          T01       267 HEATHER CRT                   PANYASIRI SISAMLANE & KHAMPOU             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.42                      408.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.87                      479.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.45-        0.00         409.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    400.25-        0.00           9.59 
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    3163 39-4D-110.0                          267 HEATHER CRT                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3164 39-4D-111.0                          T01       268 PARK DR                       LASZECKI STEVEN J LASZECKI LINDA J        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.86                      415.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.16                      488.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.72-        0.00         417.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  407.54-        0.00           9.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3165 39-4D-112.0                          T01  R    221 PARK DR                       MICKEY REVOCABLE TRUST MICKEY CLARE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.39-        0.00          71.39-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              411.40-        0.00         482.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.40-        0.00         491.19-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00         492.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       419.80                       72.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.84                        0.00 
    3166 39-4D-113.0                          T01       222 PARK DR                       HORGAN MICHAEL W MANRIQUE-BARILLAS        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       381.94                      381.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.27                      448.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.95-        0.00         383.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    374.30-        0.00           8.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.64-        0.00           0.00 
    3167 39-4D-114.0                          T01       223 PARK DR                       MAGANN JOHN W & JUDITH                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.90                      480.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.44                      564.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 360           OTC                       F01         81.77-        0.00         482.57 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 360           OTC                                  471.28-        0.00          11.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.62-        0.00           1.67 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3168 39-4D-115.0                          T01       224 PARK DR                       ARIAS GLORIA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.97                      442.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.86                      519.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.32-        0.00         444.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    434.11-        0.00          10.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3169 39-4D-116.0                          T01       225 PARK DR                       JOHNSON LAWRENCE JOHNSON MARIE A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       429.14                      429.14 
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    3169 39-4D-116.0                          225 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.46                      503.60 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.97-        0.00         430.63 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       420.56-        0.00          10.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.58 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3170 39-4D-117.0                          T01       226 PARK DR                       PIZZI LOUIS A JR & MARGARET L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.20                      464.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.54                      544.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.93-        0.00         465.81 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              454.92-        0.00          10.89 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.28-        0.00           1.61 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3171 39-4D-118.0                          T01       227 PARK DR                       BUTCHER KEITH A & CHARLOTTE G             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       507.91                      507.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.13                      596.04 
    3172 39-4D-119.0                          T01       228 PARK DR                       MILLER KENNETH W JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.45                      417.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.43                      489.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.98-        0.00         418.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    409.10-        0.00           9.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3173 39-4D-120.0                          T01       229 PARK DR                       HOOVER HARVEY E & DALE M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.72                      427.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.21                      501.93 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.72-        0.00         429.21 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              419.17-        0.00          10.04 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           1.49 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3174 39-4D-121.0                          T01       230 PARK DR                       CURTIS JAMES ANDREW CURTIS MARY PAT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       468.46                      468.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.28                      549.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.66-        0.00         470.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    459.09-        0.00          10.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3175 39-4D-122.0                          T01       231 PARK DR                       SNYDER JOHN FREDERICK SNYDER CATHER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.90                      405.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.43                      476.33 
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    3175 39-4D-122.0                          231 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.02-        0.00         407.31 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       397.78-        0.00           9.53 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3176 39-4D-123.0                          T01       232 PARK DR                       WILKES ARLETTE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.64                      424.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.68                      498.32 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.20-        0.00         426.12 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              416.15-        0.00           9.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00           1.48 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3177 39-4D-124.0                          T01       233 PARK DR                       WINCHOCK CHARLES R SNYDER TERRI L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.92                      411.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.47                      483.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         70.04-        0.00         413.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  403.68-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    3178 39-4D-125.0                          T01       234 PARK DR                       SEPTER ANTONETTE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.79                      428.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.40                      503.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.92-        0.00         430.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    420.21-        0.00          10.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3179 39-4D-126.0                          T01       235 PARK DR                       DISCIULLO LOUIS FRANCIS & LISA MARI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.46                      360.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.54                      423.00 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3512          OTC                       F01         61.29-        0.00         361.71 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3512          OTC                                  353.25-        0.00           8.46 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.21-        0.00           1.25 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3180 39-4D-127.0                          T01       236 PARK DR                       GARDNER ROBERT M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.71                      425.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.87                      499.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.39-        0.00         427.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  417.20-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
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    3181 39-4D-128.0                          T01       237 PARK DR                       GLANZMANN RICHARD A JR CANZONERI EL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.04                      394.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.37                      462.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.00-        0.00         395.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.16-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3182 39-4D-129.0                          T01       238 PARK DR                       BAILEY STEVEN R & SARAH F                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.61                      425.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.85                      499.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.37-        0.00         427.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  417.10-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3183 39-4D-130.0                          T01       239 PARK DR                       BAIER MICHAEL BLICKOS AMANDA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.76                      453.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.73                      532.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         77.16-        0.00         455.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       444.68-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3184 39-4D-131.0                          T01       240 PARK DR                       HINDERLING MICHAEL & RUTHANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.82                      388.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.46                      456.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.11-        0.00         390.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    381.04-        0.00           9.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           0.00 
    3185 39-4D-132.0                          T01       241 PARK DR                       GEORGE REBECCA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.26                      349.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.60                      409.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.39-        0.00         350.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    342.27-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3186 39-4D-133.0                          T01       242 PARK DR                       EAGLE RUN HOLDINGS LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.00                      418.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.53                      490.53 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.08-        0.00         419.45 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              409.64-        0.00           9.81 
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    3186 39-4D-133.0                          242 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           1.45 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    3187 39-4D-134.0                          T01  R    243 MEADOW DR                     BUXTON JOHN GRAHAM & DIANE ELIZABET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.72                      365.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.46                      429.18 
    3188 39-4D-135.0                          T01       244 MEADOW DR                     HAMMONDS KRISTAL D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.49                      482.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.72                      566.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.05-        0.00         484.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       472.84-        0.00          11.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3189 39-4D-136.0                          T01       245 MEADOW DR                     PIERCE CAROL L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.08                      410.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.15                      481.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.73-        0.00         411.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.88-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3190 39-4D-137.0                          T01       200 MEADOW DR                     DESANDO KATHRYN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.97                      405.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.44                      476.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.03-        0.00         407.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    397.85-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3191 39-4D-138.0                          T01       201 MEADOW DR                     KELSCH ASSOCIATES INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       434.15                      434.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.33                      509.48 
    3192 39-4D-139.0                          T01       202 MEADOW DR                     MISIEWICZ CHARLES & BARBARA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       406.38                      406.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.51                      476.89 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         69.10-        0.00         407.79 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       398.25-        0.00           9.54 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.13-        0.00           0.00 
    3193 39-4D-140.0                          T01       203 MEADOW DR                     WHITE HORSE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3193 39-4D-140.0                          203 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.23                      402.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.79                      472.02 
    3194 39-4D-141.0                          T01       204 MEADOW DR                     MCCOMSEY RONALD & DAWN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.71                      385.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.92                      452.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.58-        0.00         387.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    378.00-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3195 39-4D-142.0                          T01  R    205 MEADOW DR                     LOPEZ LUIS A SANDERS REBEKAH I            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.98                      433.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.30                      509.28 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.79-        0.00         435.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       425.30-        0.00          10.19 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.68 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3196 39-4D-143.0                          T01       206 MEADOW DR                     CETRONI DOUG TALUCCI STEPHANIE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.27                      403.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.97                      473.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.58-        0.00         404.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    395.20-        0.00           9.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3197 39-4D-144.0                          T01       207 MEADOW DR                     WILSON WILLIAM F & LOUISE ANN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.03                      392.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.02                      460.05 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.66-        0.00         393.39 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              384.19-        0.00           9.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.84-        0.00           1.36 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3198 39-4D-145.0                          T01       208 MEADOW DR                     JOHNSON ROBERT M & CAROL P                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.74                      408.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.92                      479.66 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.50-        0.00         410.16 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.57-        0.00           9.59 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           1.42 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    3199 39-4D-146.0                          T01       209 MEADOW DR                     HATTON DENNIS R & MARY T                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.27                      440.27 
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    3199 39-4D-146.0                          209 MEADOW DR                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.39                      516.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 880127        OTC                       F01         74.87-        0.00         441.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 880127        OTC                                  431.46-        0.00          10.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00           1.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3200 39-4D-147.0                          T01       210 MEADOW DR                     KAISER WARREN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.67                      408.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.91                      479.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.49-        0.00         410.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    400.50-        0.00           9.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3201 39-4D-148.0                          T01       211 MEADOW DR                     WEBB SARA E                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.75                      388.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.45                      456.20 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.11-        0.00         390.09 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              380.97-        0.00           9.12 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.78-        0.00           1.34 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3202 39-4D-149.0                          T01       212 MEADOW DR                     SLOUF MICHAEL COLADONATO MARIE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.33                      399.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.29                      468.62 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         67.91-        0.00         400.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       391.34-        0.00           9.37 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.99 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3203 39-4D-150.0                          T01       213 MEADOW DR                     KUEBLER STACY ANN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.18                      357.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.97                      419.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.73-        0.00         358.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    350.04-        0.00           8.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3204 39-4D-151.0                          T01       214 MEADOW DR                     JOSEPH PATRICIA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.64                      397.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.99                      466.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.61-        0.00         399.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.69-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
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    3205 39-4D-152.0                          T01       215 MEADOW DR                     YOST NORMAN L & JANET P                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.00                      405.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.27                      475.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.86-        0.00         406.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  396.90-        0.00           9.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.10-        0.00           0.00 
    3206 39-4D-153.0                          T01       216 PARK DR                       WILKES W FORREST                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.98                      409.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.14                      481.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         69.72-        0.00         411.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    401.78-        0.00           9.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3207 39-4D-154.0                          T01       217 PARK DR                       HAGAN J DANIEL NAWN DENISE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.47                      387.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.23                      454.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.89-        0.00         388.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  379.72-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00           0.00 
    3208 39-4D-155.0                          T01       218 PARK DR                       ABERNETHY SHAWN W JR & SARAH R B          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.32                      408.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.85                      479.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         69.44-        0.00         409.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  400.15-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3209 39-4D-156.0                          T01       219 PARK DR                       WHITE DONNA R                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.72                      427.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.21                      501.93 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.72-        0.00         429.21 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              419.17-        0.00          10.04 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           1.49 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3210 39-4D-157.0                          T01       220 PARK DR                       FREED JUDITH                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.92                      412.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.65                      484.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.22-        0.00         414.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       404.66-        0.00           9.69 
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    3210 39-4D-157.0                          220 PARK DR                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3211 39-4D-158.0-E                        T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3212 39-4D-159.0                          T01       408 BONDSVILLE RD                 TAYLOR KENDALL A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       545.15                      545.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.59                      639.74 
    3213 39-4D-160.0                          T01       5 MARSHALL DR                     MCCLISTER WILLIAM J III DUBOIS-MCCL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.11                      442.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.71                      518.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98678126      OTC                       F01         75.17-        0.00         443.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98678126      OTC                                  433.27-        0.00          10.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.84-        0.00           1.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3214 39-4D-161.0                          T01       3 MARSHALL DR                     WILLARD RICHARD C & PENELOPE B            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.66                      432.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.07                      507.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.57-        0.00         434.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       424.01-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3215 39-4D-162.0                          T01       1 MARSHALL DR                     CATTELL KENNETH L & MARIANNE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.93                      463.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.50                      544.43 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 84041205      OTC                       F01         78.89-        0.00         465.54 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 84041205      OTC                                  454.65-        0.00          10.89 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.28-        0.00           1.61 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3216 39-4D-163.0-E                        T01       BONDSVILLE RD                     CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3217 39-4D-164.0                          T01       238 THORNRIDGE DR                 HAMMOND CHRISTOPHER J & JILL KELLY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.03                      563.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.69                      660.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.74-        0.00         564.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    551.77-        0.00          13.21 
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    3217 39-4D-164.0                          238 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3218 39-4D-165.0                          T01       236 THORNRIDGE DR                 LUTZ TIMOTHY JAMES BRADLEY JENNIFER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.65                      489.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.96                      574.61 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298171        OTC                       F01         83.26-        0.00         491.35 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298171        OTC                                  479.86-        0.00          11.49 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.79-        0.00           1.70 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    3219 39-4D-166.0                          T01       234 THORNRIDGE DR                 SPEIRS GAVIN B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       448.81                      448.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.87                      526.68 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 140417        OTC                       F01         76.32-        0.00         450.36 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 140417        OTC                                  439.83-        0.00          10.53 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           1.55 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3220 39-4D-167.0                          T01       232 THORNRIDGE DR                 MOHR KAREN B & TIMOTHY B                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       616.53                      616.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.97                      723.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        104.83-        0.00         618.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  604.20-        0.00          14.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00          12.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3221 39-4D-168.0                          T01       230 THORNRIDGE DR                 GULLI PIETRO & GIUSEPPA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1089          OTC                       F01         95.23-        0.00          95.23-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1089          OTC                                  548.82-        0.00         644.05-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.20-        0.00         655.25-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00         657.19-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.02                       97.17-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.17                        0.00 
    3222 39-4D-169.0                          T01       228 THORNRIDGE DR                 KULESZA RYAN JOSEPH                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       557.71                      557.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.77                      654.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.83-        0.00         559.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    546.56-        0.00          13.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3223 39-4D-170.0                          T01       226 THORNRIDGE DR                 DINICOLA GARY J & PHYLLIS G               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       649.69                      649.69 
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    3223 39-4D-170.0                          226 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.73                      762.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        110.47-        0.00         651.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    636.70-        0.00          15.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          12.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3224 39-4D-171.0                          T01       224 THORNRIDGE DR                 ESSL ROBERT F JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.06                      561.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.35                      658.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.40-        0.00         563.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    549.84-        0.00          13.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3225 39-4D-172.0                          T01       222 THORNRIDGE DR                 RHOADES CHARLES BRIAN & KATHRYN J J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.68                      486.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.44                      571.12 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3214          OTC                       F01         82.75-        0.00         488.37 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3214          OTC                                  476.95-        0.00          11.42 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.73-        0.00           1.69 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3226 39-4D-173.0                          T01       220 THORNRIDGE DR                 HOOVER DAVID W                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       518.42                      518.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.95                      608.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         88.15-        0.00         520.22 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       508.05-        0.00          12.17 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.37 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3227 39-4D-174.0                          T01       235 THORNRIDGE DR                 DETORE ANTHONY G & REGINA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.78                      459.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.78                      539.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         78.19-        0.00         461.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    450.58-        0.00          10.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3228 39-4D-175.0                          T01       233 THORNRIDGE DR                 WARREN ANNE M SHEPHERD KENNETH            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       593.77                      593.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.03                      696.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.97-        0.00         595.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    581.89-        0.00          13.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           0.00 
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    3229 39-4D-176.0                          T01       231 THORNRIDGE DR                 WILLEN MICHAEL A WILLEN CYNTHIA L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.23                      537.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.22                      630.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.35-        0.00         539.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    526.49-        0.00          12.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3230 39-4D-177.0                          T01       229 THORNRIDGE DR                 PISANO JOHN J PISANO MAURA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.37                      571.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.14                      670.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.16-        0.00         573.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  559.94-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3231 39-4D-178.0                          T01       227 THORNRIDGE DR                 GALLAGHER GEOFFREY M & COLLEEN P          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       593.43                      593.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.97                      696.40 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.91-        0.00         595.49 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              581.56-        0.00          13.93 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.87-        0.00           2.06 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3232 39-4D-179.0                          T01       225 THORNRIDGE DR                 LUTTON SHELLY KLENK CHRISTOPHER           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.18                      469.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.41                      550.59 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.78-        0.00         470.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       459.80-        0.00          11.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3233 39-4D-180.0                          T01       223 THORNRIDGE DR                 EDGE DRINDA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       499.02                      499.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.59                      585.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.86-        0.00         500.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    489.04-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3234 39-4E-1.0                            T01       2301 WAYNE AVE                    WOODALL DAVID                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.25                      345.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.90                      405.15 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.71-        0.00         346.44 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              338.34-        0.00           8.10 
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    3234 39-4E-1.0                            2301 WAYNE AVE                  Continued                                             
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.91-        0.00           1.19 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3235 39-4E-2.0                            T01       2331 WAYNE AVE                    DEPTE CORINTHIAN & MARVINE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.86                      414.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.98                      486.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.54-        0.00         416.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    406.56-        0.00           9.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           8.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3236 39-4E-3.0                            T01       2351 WAYNE AVE                    NEWTON DANIEL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.64                      336.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.41                      395.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.24-        0.00         337.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    329.91-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.73-        0.00           0.00 
    3237 39-4E-4.0                            T01       2471 A WAYNE AVE                  SWEENEY THOMAS L & MARY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.84                      336.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.45                      395.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.28-        0.00         338.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       330.10-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3238 39-4E-4.10                           T01       2469 WAYNE AVE                    FAILOR DAVID E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       160.31                      160.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.82                      188.13 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         27.27-        0.00         160.86 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              157.10-        0.00           3.76 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.21-        0.00           0.55 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3239 39-4E-4.1A                           T01  R    2465 WAYNE AVE                    MITCHELL THOMAS MITCHELL SUSANNE C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.32                      370.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.25                      434.57 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410150245     OTC                       F01         62.97-        0.00         371.60 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410150245     OTC                                  362.91-        0.00           8.69 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.41-        0.00           1.28 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           0.00 
    3240 39-4E-4.1B                           T01       2467 WAYNE AVE                    SHANE MARK D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       398.12                      398.12 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 581  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3240 39-4E-4.1B                           2467 WAYNE AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.08                      467.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.70-        0.00         399.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    390.16-        0.00           9.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3241 39-4E-4.20                           T01  R    2473 WAYNE AVE                    SPRATT EUGENE D & KAY P SPRATT WILL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.81                      386.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.12                      453.93 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         65.78-        0.00         388.15 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  379.07-        0.00           9.08 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.74-        0.00           1.34 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3242 39-4E-5.0                            T01       2491 WAYNE AVE                    HENRY AMBER                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.43                      288.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.05                      338.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.05-        0.00         289.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.66-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3243 39-4E-6.0                            T01  R    2211 HARTLEY AVE                  WITKOWSKI RICHARD J WITKOWSKI MICHE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       199.39                      199.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.60                      233.99 
    3244 39-4E-7.0                            T01       2221 HARTLEY AVE                  SIMMERS THOMAS T & MARGARET A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.79                      305.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.06                      358.85 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 101           otc                       F01         53.06-        0.00         305.79 
  05/03/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 101           otc                                  305.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3245 39-4E-8.0                            T01       2241 HARTLEY AVE                  SCHAEFFER BRADEN H JR & M LINDA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.36                      374.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.96                      439.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.66-        0.00         375.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       366.87-        0.00           8.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3246 39-4E-9.0                            T01       302 SELTZER AVE                   HINTON WALTER G & JEANNETTE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.78                      349.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.69                      410.47 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2672          OTC                       F01         59.48-        0.00         350.99 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2672          OTC                                  342.78-        0.00           8.21 
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    3246 39-4E-9.0                            302 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.00-        0.00           1.21 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3247 39-4E-9.10                           T01       2247 HARTLEY AVE                  LACKMAN BRADFORD R ETAL                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.67                      349.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.67                      410.34 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1783382       otc                       F01         59.45-        0.00         350.89 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1783382       otc                                  342.68-        0.00           8.21 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.99-        0.00           1.22 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3248 39-4E-9.20                           T01       2245 HARTLEY AVE                  FAHNESTOCK JEAN M & KURTIS FORGACH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.34                      343.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.57                      402.91 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003852413    OTC                       F01         58.38-        0.00         344.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003852413    OTC                                  336.47-        0.00           8.06 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.87-        0.00           1.19 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3249 39-4E-9.30                           T01       2249 HARTLEY AVE                  BURNS ANDREA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.27                      266.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.20                      312.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.28-        0.00         267.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  260.94-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3250 39-4E-10.0                           T01       373 SELTZER AVE                   LILLY PATRICK ROWSON MEGAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.16                      350.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.76                      410.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         59.54-        0.00         351.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  343.16-        0.00           8.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3251 39-4E-11.0                           T01       390 ATKINS AVE                    LIEBTREU RICK                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.54                      352.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.17                      413.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.95-        0.00         353.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       345.49-        0.00           8.27 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3252 39-4E-12.0                           T01       382 ATKINS AVE                    RAZZANO PHILIP                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.64                      314.64 
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    3252 39-4E-12.0                           382 ATKINS AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.59                      369.23 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.50-        0.00         315.73 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              308.35-        0.00           7.38 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           1.09 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3253 39-4E-13.0                           T01       380 ATKINS AVE                    SNELSON COURTNEY L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.10                      305.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.94                      358.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.88-        0.00         306.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    299.00-        0.00           7.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.10-        0.00           0.00 
    3254 39-4E-14.0                           T01       350 ATKINS AVE                    DUGAN EDWARD J  IV                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.82-        0.00          15.82-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               91.16-        0.00         106.98-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.86-        0.00         108.84-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.32-        0.00         109.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        93.02                       16.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.14                        0.00 
    3255 39-4E-14.10                          T01       370 ATKINS AVE                    SEMPLE STEVEN ERIC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.82                      327.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.88                      384.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.75-        0.00         328.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       321.26-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3256 39-4E-15.0                           T01       301 SELTZER AVE                   DIGIORE CAROL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.56                      320.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.62                      376.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.51-        0.00         321.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  314.15-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3257 39-4E-16.0                           T01       323 SELTZER AVE                   FURSTOSS KEN FURSTOSS PATRICIA A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       512.13                      512.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.86                      600.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.08-        0.00         513.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    501.89-        0.00          12.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.24-        0.00           0.00 
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    3258 39-4E-17.0                           T01       343 SELTZER AVE                   ROBINSON BARRY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       228.54                      228.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.65                      268.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.86-        0.00         229.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    223.97-        0.00           5.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           4.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3259 39-4E-18.0                           T01       353 SELTZER AVE                   FORSYTHE SUSAN J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.59                      246.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.79                      289.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.93-        0.00         247.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.66-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3260 39-4E-19.0                           T01       363 SELTZER AVE                   FOSTER ALAIN M & EILEEN G                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.05                      373.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.73                      437.78 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         63.43-        0.00         374.35 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              365.59-        0.00           8.76 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.46-        0.00           1.30 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3261 39-4E-20.0                           T01       391 ATKINS AVE                    WHITEMAN CHRISTIAN N                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       369.59                      369.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.13                      433.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         62.85-        0.00         370.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       362.20-        0.00           8.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3262 39-4E-21.0                           T01       380 NORTON AVE                    FINCH ZACHARY C FISHER CHRISTINA J        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.17                      353.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.28                      414.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.05-        0.00         354.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    346.11-        0.00           8.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3263 39-4E-21.10                          T01       384 NORTON AVE                    ZAPLITNY ELIZABETH P TIERNEY KAREN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.82                      424.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.71                      498.53 
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    3264 39-4E-21.20                          T01       385 ATKINS AVE                    AGUSTIN RICHARD AGUSTIN DOLORES           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.99                      425.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.91                      499.90 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.43-        0.00         427.47 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              417.47-        0.00          10.00 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.48 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3265 39-4E-21.30                          T01       376 NORTON AVE                    MONTORO SHAWN M MONTORO NICOLE ELIZ       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       335.84                      335.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.27                      394.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 55027850      OTC                       F01         57.11-        0.00         337.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 55027850      OTC                                  329.12-        0.00           7.88 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.72-        0.00           1.16 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3266 39-4E-21.40                          T01       382 NORTON AVE                    GOREE AARON M GOREE KATHERINE E           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.22                      322.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.91                      378.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065481      OTC                       F01         54.79-        0.00         323.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065481      OTC                                  315.78-        0.00           7.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.12 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3267 39-4E-22.0                           T01       351 ATKINS AVE                    HAINES H ROBERT HAINES VIVIAN K           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.01                      336.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.30                      394.31 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2957          OTC                       F01         57.13-        0.00         337.18 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2957          OTC                                  329.29-        0.00           7.89 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.72-        0.00           1.17 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3268 39-4E-22.10                          T01       300 NORTON AVE                    HUNT DANIELLE L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.10                      392.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.03                      460.13 
    3269 39-4E-23.0                           T01       371 ATKINS AVE                    HINTON CRAIG S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       457.42                      457.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.37                      536.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.78-        0.00         459.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    448.27-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           9.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.15-        0.00           0.00 
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    3270 39-4E-23.10                          T01       381 ATKINS AVE                    WATROUS VIRGINIA M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.72                      330.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.38                      388.10 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.23-        0.00         331.87 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              324.11-        0.00           7.76 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.61-        0.00           1.15 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3271 39-4E-24.0                           T01       393 NORTON AVE                    WHITEMAN HORACE A JR & BETTY JANE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.07                      343.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.53                      402.60 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 171           OTC                       F01         58.34-        0.00         344.26 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 171           OTC                                  336.21-        0.00           8.05 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           1.19 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3272 39-4E-25.0                           T01       385 NORTON AVE                    WHITEMAN KEITH A WHITEMAN HELEN C         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.04                      382.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.29                      448.33 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.96-        0.00         383.37 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              374.40-        0.00           8.97 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.64-        0.00           1.33 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3273 39-4E-26.0                           T01       379 NORTON AVE                    LALONDE RANDI B                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.52                      404.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.19                      474.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98462878      OTC                       F01         68.79-        0.00         405.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98462878      OTC                                  396.43-        0.00           9.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.09-        0.00           1.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    3274 39-4E-26.10                          T01       377 NORTON AVE                    REBECCA BRICKLINS PERSONAL ASSURANC       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       364.30                      364.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.21                      427.51 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         61.95-        0.00         365.56 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              357.01-        0.00           8.55 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.29-        0.00           1.26 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3275 39-4E-27.0                           T01       390 LOOMIS AVE                    WALKER BRIAN J JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.49                      295.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.27                      346.76 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK VV066         OTC                       F01         50.24-        0.00         296.52 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK VV066         OTC                                  289.58-        0.00           6.94 
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    3275 39-4E-27.0                           390 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           1.03 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3276 39-4E-27.10                          T01       301 NORTON AVE                    TROWILL WILLIAM H III & JEANNE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.26                      385.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.85                      452.11 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136454    OTC                       F01         65.52-        0.00         386.59 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136454    OTC                                  377.55-        0.00           9.04 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           1.33 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3277 39-4E-27.20                          T01  R    302 LOOMIS AVE                    ROHRBAUGH JAMES B                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       494.53                      494.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.81                      580.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98687108      OTC                       F01         84.09-        0.00         496.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98687108      OTC                                  484.64-        0.00          11.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.89-        0.00           1.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3278 39-4E-27.30                          T01       382 LOOMIS AVE                    DANNENBERG JAMES E SR DANNENBERG DA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.90                      491.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.35                      577.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         83.64-        0.00         493.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT                       482.06-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.84-        0.00           1.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3279 39-4E-27.40                          T01       386 LOOMIS AVE                    ROMAGNOLI DONALD G ROMAGNOLI DEBORA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       451.68                      451.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.37                      530.05 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.80-        0.00         453.25 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       442.65-        0.00          10.60 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3280 39-4E-28.0                           T01       2210 HARTLEY AVE                  PESZKO DONALD F                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.31                      380.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.99                      446.30 
    3281 39-4E-28.10                          T01       2212 HARTLEY AVE                  JENNINGS RONALD D REYES GRISELLE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.15                      410.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.17                      481.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         69.74-        0.00         411.58 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  401.95-        0.00           9.63 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.20-        0.00           1.43 
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    3281 39-4E-28.10                          2212 HARTLEY AVE                Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3282 39-4E-29.0                           T01       290 WATSON AVE                    PERRY STEVE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.71                      327.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.86                      384.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.72-        0.00         328.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    321.16-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3283 39-4E-30.0                           T01       280 WATSON AVE                    JILEK RALPH E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       534.64                      534.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.77                      627.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         90.91-        0.00         536.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       523.95-        0.00          12.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3284 39-4E-30.10                          T01       270 WATSON AVE                    HARPLE LYNDA M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.73                      431.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.91                      506.64 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80043453      OTC                       F01         73.41-        0.00         433.23 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80043453      OTC                                  423.10-        0.00          10.13 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           1.50 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3285 39-4E-30.20                          T01       260 WATSON AVE                    HARPLE JOHN W JR HARPLE TAMMY L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       523.20                      523.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.78                      613.98 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 043313        OTC                       F01         90.78-        0.00         523.20 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 043313        OTC                                  405.73-        0.00         117.47 
  06/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10203176      OTC                                  117.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3286 39-4E-30.30                          T01  R    250 WATSON AVE                    HARPLE JOHN W JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.00                      268.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.50                      314.50 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 26794978      OTC                       F01         45.57-        0.00         268.93 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 26794978      OTC                                  262.64-        0.00           6.29 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3287 39-4E-31.0                           T01       WATSON AVE                        JILEK RALPH E & CRYSTAL L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.93                       46.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.14                       55.07 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          7.98-        0.00          47.09 
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    3287 39-4E-31.0                           WATSON AVE                      Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               45.99-        0.00           1.10 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.94-        0.00           0.16 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3288 39-4E-32.0                           T01       280 WATSON AVE                    JILEK RALPH E & CRYSTAL L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.93                       46.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.14                       55.07 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          7.98-        0.00          47.09 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               45.99-        0.00           1.10 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.94-        0.00           0.16 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3289 39-4E-33.0                           T01       HARTLEY AVE                       PESZKO DONALD F                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.93                       46.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.14                       55.07 
    3290 39-4E-34.0                           T01       HARTLEY AVE                       PESZKO DONALD F                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.93                       46.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.14                       55.07 
    3291 39-4E-35.0                           T01       291 WATSON AVE                    WORTHINGTON JOHN WORTHINGTON KELLY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.80                      359.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.43                      422.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.19-        0.00         361.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  352.60-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3292 39-4E-36.0                           T01       280 SELTZER AVE                   LAURENTO DEBORAH M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.07                      380.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.95                      446.02 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.63-        0.00         381.39 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              372.47-        0.00           8.92 
    3293 39-4E-37.0                           T01       270 SELTZER AVE                   AMICONE DIANE T                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.42                      395.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.61                      464.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.24-        0.00         396.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.51-        0.00           9.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3294 39-4E-38.0                           T01       250 SELTZER AVE                   FRITSCH CHRISTINE A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.90                      333.90 
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    3294 39-4E-38.0                           250 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.94                      391.84 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3135          OTC                       F01         56.78-        0.00         335.06 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3135          OTC                                  327.22-        0.00           7.84 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.68-        0.00           1.16 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3295 39-4E-39.0                           T01       248 SELTZER AVE                   ANDERSON MARY JANE ANDERSON ROBIN S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.03                      331.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.44                      388.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.29-        0.00         332.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    324.41-        0.00           7.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3296 39-4E-40.0                           T01       230 SELTZER AVE                   TAYLOR THOMAS W & BARBARA J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.76                      317.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.13                      372.89 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4476504       OTC                       F01         55.13-        0.00         317.76 
  05/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4476504       OTC                                  317.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3297 39-4E-40.10                          T01       261 WATSON AVE                    TAYLOR TINA MARIE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.28                      309.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.66                      362.94 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9992          OTC                       F01         52.59-        0.00         310.35 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9992          OTC                                  303.09-        0.00           7.26 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.19-        0.00           1.07 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3298 39-4E-40.1A                          T01       271 WATSON AVE                    HEISTAND BRUCE E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       538.27                      538.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.40                      631.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         91.54-        0.00         540.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    527.50-        0.00          12.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3299 39-4E-41.0                           T01       220 SELTZER AVE                   CONVERY DANIEL GILLIES KAREN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.36                      325.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.45                      381.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.32-        0.00         326.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    318.85-        0.00           7.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3300 39-4E-42.0                           T01       241 WATSON AVE                    STECZAK JOANN K & MICHAEL J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3300 39-4E-42.0                           241 WATSON AVE                  Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.70-        0.00          46.70-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              269.18-        0.00         315.88-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00         321.37-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00         322.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.67                       47.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.66                        0.00 
    3301 39-4E-44.0                           T01  R    281 WATSON AVE                    JILEK RALPH E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.10                      307.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.29                      360.39 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.22-        0.00         308.17 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              300.96-        0.00           7.21 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           1.07 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3302 39-4E-44.10                          T01       285 WATSON AVE                    KLOHE CORY & CHERISE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       463.27                      463.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.38                      543.65 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 471585        OTC                       F01         78.78-        0.00         464.87 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 471585        OTC                                  454.00-        0.00          10.87 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.27-        0.00           1.60 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3303 39-4E-45.0                           T01       281 SELTZER AVE                   TRYTHALL BETTE LOU                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.70                      359.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.41                      422.11 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1811          OTC                       F01         61.16-        0.00         360.95 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1811          OTC                                  352.51-        0.00           8.44 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           1.25 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3304 39-4E-46.0                           T01       244 ATKINS AVE                    MORLEY THOMAS S & JUDITH M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.18                      480.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.32                      563.50 
    3305 39-4E-47.0                           T01       242 ATKINS AVE                    RAYNER MICHAEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.95                      349.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.72                      410.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.51-        0.00         351.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    342.95-        0.00           8.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3306 39-4E-48.0                           T01       222 ATKINS AVE                    BRONSON JESSE D & DANIELLE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.32                      321.32 
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    3306 39-4E-48.0                           222 ATKINS AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.75                      377.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.64-        0.00         322.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.89-        0.00           7.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3307 39-4E-48.10                          T01       220 ATKINS AVE                    HALL ADELLA E HALL AMY E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.16                      337.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.50                      395.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.33-        0.00         338.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  330.42-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3308 39-4E-49.0                           T01       221 SELTZER AVE                   CAMPOS CHRISTINE R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.85                      362.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.96                      425.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.70-        0.00         364.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    355.59-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3309 39-4E-50.0                           T01       231 SELTZER AVE                   RODRIGUEZ JOEL TRAVERSO                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.39                      384.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.70                      451.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.37-        0.00         385.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    376.70-        0.00           9.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3310 39-4E-51.0                           T01       241 A SELTZER AVE                 ROCK RUN INVESTMENTS LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       135.69                      135.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        23.54                      159.23 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         23.07-        0.00         136.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              132.98-        0.00           3.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.71-        0.00           0.47 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3311 39-4E-51.10                          T01       240 ATKINS AVE                    MALO LUIS E & LIVIA M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.46                      421.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.13                      494.59 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2065          OTC                       F01         71.67-        0.00         422.92 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2065          OTC                                  413.03-        0.00           9.89 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           1.46 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
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    3312 39-4E-52.0                           T01       251 SELTZER AVE                   SOLECKI JEAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.32                      299.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.94                      351.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.90-        0.00         300.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    293.33-        0.00           7.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3313 39-4E-53.0                           T01       261 SELTZER AVE                   ORTEGA MARGARET J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.61                      254.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.18                      298.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.29-        0.00         255.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.52-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3314 39-4E-54.0                           T01       271 SELTZER AVE                   HANSCOM ALAN R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.25                      310.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.83                      364.08 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 279916        OTC                       F01         52.76-        0.00         311.32 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 279916        OTC                                  304.04-        0.00           7.28 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.07 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3315 39-4E-55.0                           T01       243 ATKINS AVE                    MARTINEZ ROSANNE RODRIGUEZ CARMEN E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.71                      509.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.44                      598.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.67-        0.00         511.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    499.52-        0.00          11.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3316 39-4E-56.0                           T01       278 NORTON AVE                    LESLIE LINDA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.07-        0.00          66.07-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              380.77-        0.00         446.84-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.77-        0.00         454.61-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00         455.96-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.54                       67.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.42                        0.00 
    3317 39-4E-57.0                           T01       241 ATKINS AVE                    WOMACK LANCASTER L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.28                      356.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.82                      418.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.59-        0.00         357.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.15-        0.00           8.36 
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    3317 39-4E-57.0                           241 ATKINS AVE                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.13-        0.00           0.00 
    3318 39-4E-58.0                           T01       240 NORTON AVE                    PANIK, KATHLEEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5179 39-4E-58.0-E                         T01       240 NORTON AVE                    PANIK DENNIS A & KATHLEEN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3319 39-4E-59.0                           T01       221 ATKINS AVE                    MULLIN PAUL & ARACELIS                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.19                      387.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.18                      454.37 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.83-        0.00         388.54 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              379.45-        0.00           9.09 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.74-        0.00           1.35 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3320 39-4E-59.10                          T01       223 ATKINS AVE                    BAYNARD ROBERT J & VELDA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.41                      414.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.90                      486.31 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         70.46-        0.00         415.85 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  406.12-        0.00           9.73 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.29-        0.00           1.44 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3321 39-4E-60.10                          T01       244 NORTON AVE                    GONZALEZ GLORIA M RAMOS JUAN J ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.13                      352.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.10                      413.23 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3919          OTC                       F01         59.88-        0.00         353.35 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3919          OTC                                  345.09-        0.00           8.26 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.04-        0.00           1.22 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3322 39-4E-60.1A                          T01       242 NORTON AVE                    LEMON JASON D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.36                      396.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.77                      465.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.40-        0.00         397.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    388.43-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3323 39-4E-61.0                           T01       290 LOOMIS AVE                    MELRATH THEODORE B MELRATH JUDITH M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.42                      261.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.36                      306.78 
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    3323 39-4E-61.0                           290 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.45-        0.00         262.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    256.19-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
    3324 39-4E-61.10                          T01       281 NORTON AVE                    BENNE PAUL F & KETTY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        90.70                       90.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.74                      106.44 
    3325 39-4E-62.0                           T01       288 LOOMIS AVE                    COX LANNA S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.26                      275.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.76                      323.02 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2385          otc                       F01         46.81-        0.00         276.21 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2385          otc                                  269.75-        0.00           6.46 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.51-        0.00           0.95 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3326 39-4E-63.0                           T01       240 LOOMIS AVE                    LAURENTO ANTHONY P & GERALDINE G          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.69-        0.00          76.69-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.97-        0.00         518.66-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.02-        0.00         527.68-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00         529.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.99                       78.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.25                        0.00 
    3327 39-4E-64.0                           T01       220 LOOMIS AVE                    GRUBB ROBERT L & PATRICIA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         62.22-        0.00          62.22-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              358.61-        0.00         420.83-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.32-        0.00         428.15-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00         429.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.93                       63.49-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.49                        0.00 
    3328 39-4E-64.10                          T01       218 LOOMIS AVE                    OTT JOHN                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.66                      345.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.98                      405.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.78-        0.00         346.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       338.75-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3329 39-4E-65.0                           T01       214 LOOMIS AVE                    BOOKMAN CARLETTA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.78                      411.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.45                      483.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         70.03-        0.00         413.20 
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    3329 39-4E-65.0                           214 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       403.54-        0.00           9.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    3330 39-4E-66.0                           T01       133 NORTON AVE                    WATSON STEPHEN K & SHIRL                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.81                      373.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.86                      438.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.57-        0.00         375.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    366.33-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3331 39-4E-67.0                           T01       231 NORTON AVE                    SHELTON ELMER J JR SHELTON SHONDA M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.90                      344.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.84                      404.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.65-        0.00         346.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    338.00-        0.00           8.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3332 39-4E-68.0                           T01       241 NORTON AVE                    VIERA CECILIO A REARDON DEBORAH A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.62                      232.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.36                      272.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.55-        0.00         233.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    227.97-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3333 39-4E-69.0                           T01       251 NORTON AVE                    MALO GONZALO C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.54                      400.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.50                      470.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.11-        0.00         401.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    392.53-        0.00           9.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3334 39-4E-70.0                           T01       391 LOOMIS AVE                    PRZYCHODZIEN PAMELA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       335.25                      335.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.17                      393.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.01-        0.00         336.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       328.54-        0.00           7.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3335 39-4E-71.0                           T01       391 LOOMIS AVE                    PRZYCHODZIEN PAMELA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3335 39-4E-71.0                           391 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        88.70                       88.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.39                      104.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         15.08-        0.00          89.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                        86.93-        0.00           2.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           1.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3336 39-4E-72.0                           T01       389 LOOMIS AVE                    KOVACH STEPHANIE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.51                      327.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.83                      384.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.69-        0.00         328.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    320.96-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3337 39-4E-74.0                           T01       381 LOOMIS AVE                    HOUDESHEL KELSEY E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.12                      250.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.40                      293.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.53-        0.00         250.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.12-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3338 39-4E-75.0                           T01       373 LOOMIS AVE                    HULSE NEAL D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.69                      366.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.62                      430.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.34-        0.00         367.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.36-        0.00           8.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                            5.15                        5.15 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                           29.70                       34.85 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                            0.43                       35.28 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         RENOVATIONS                            2.48                       37.76 
    3339 39-4E-76.0                           T01       303 LOOMIS AVE                    BURKHART ANDREA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.39                      382.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.35                      448.74 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5569417       OTC                       F01         66.35-        0.00         382.39 
  05/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5569417       OTC                                  382.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3340 39-4E-77.0                           T01       301 LOOMIS AVE                    LOMERSON DANIEL R LOMERSON SAMANTHA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.34                      551.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.66                      647.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         93.75-        0.00         553.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  540.31-        0.00          12.94 
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    3340 39-4E-77.0                           301 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3341 39-4E-78.0                           T01       291 LOOMIS AVE                    KILTS AARON NELSON HEATHER                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.73                      344.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.81                      404.54 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.61-        0.00         345.93 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       337.84-        0.00           8.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5114 39-4E-78.10                          T01       287 LOOMIS AVE                    CONN MICHAEL ALEXIADIS HARALAMBOS         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        74.42                       74.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.91                       87.33 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         12.65-        0.00          74.68 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               72.93-        0.00           1.75 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.49-        0.00           0.26 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3342 39-4E-79.0                           T01       217 LOOMIS AVE                    COWPERTHWAITE THOMAS M COWPERTHWAIT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.42                      359.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.36                      421.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.11-        0.00         360.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    352.23-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3343 39-4E-79.10                          T01       215 LOOMIS AVE                    BLACKIE CHARLES M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.59                      343.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.62                      403.21 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.43-        0.00         344.78 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              336.72-        0.00           8.06 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.87-        0.00           1.19 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3344 39-4E-79.20                          T01       251 LOOMIS AVE                    DISARIO ANTHONY & BARBARA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       543.91                      543.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.37                      638.28 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4570          OTC                       F01         92.48-        0.00         545.80 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4570          OTC                                  533.03-        0.00          12.77 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.88-        0.00           1.89 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3345 39-4E-80.0                           T01       236 NORTON AVE                    THJ TRUST JOHNSON JANELLE TRU             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.13                      388.13 
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    3345 39-4E-80.0                           236 NORTON AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.34                      455.47 
    3346 39-4E-150.0                          T01       2573 DUPONT ST                    TOY GENEVIEVE M TOY DOROTHY F             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.50-        0.00          42.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              244.98-        0.00         287.48-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00         292.48-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00         293.35-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                       43.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                        0.00 
    3347 39-4E-151.0                          T01       2571 DUPONT ST                    PADILLA MARISOL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3348 39-4E-152.0                          T01       2569 DUPONT ST                    PACANA ARYN MARIE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3349 39-4E-153.0                          T01       2567 DUPONT ST                    TODD MICHAEL L III CHRISTIAN SAMANT       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3350 39-4E-154.0                          T01  R    2565 DUPONT ST                    CHEFKO JOSEPH GEORGE CHEFKO LOUISE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                      249.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.50-        0.00         250.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    244.98-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3351 39-4E-155.0                          T01       2563 DUPONT ST                    GARCIA ANDREW B & FIONA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
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    3351 39-4E-155.0                          2563 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3352 39-4E-156.0                          T01  R    2561 DUPONT ST                    KINMAN COLLEEN C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.11                      247.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.88                      289.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.02-        0.00         247.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  242.17-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3353 39-4E-157.0                          T01       2559 DUPONT ST                    VANCONIA MICHAEL VANCONIA STACIE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3354 39-4E-158.0                          T01       2553 DUPONT ST                    DHINGRA RAJESH                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.77                      247.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.99                      290.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.13-        0.00         248.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.81-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3355 39-4E-159.0                          T01       2551 DUPONT ST                    VALENTINE TERRY K                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3356 39-4E-160.0                          T01       2549 DUPONT ST                    DOLO FRANK J DOLO NANCY L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.35                      245.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.57                      287.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.72-        0.00         246.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.44-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
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    3357 39-4E-161.0                          T01       2547 DUPONT ST                    BARNETT JAQUELINE F                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3358 39-4E-162.0                          T01  R    2545 DUPONT ST                    PIPERIS LAURA C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3359 39-4E-163.0                          T01       2543 DUPONT ST                    REDCAY TIMOTHY REDCAY TERESA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT                       241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3360 39-4E-164.0                          T01       2541 DUPONT ST                    ROBINSON THARAHAN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.17                      245.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.54                      287.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.69-        0.00         246.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.27-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3361 39-4E-165.0                          T01       2539 DUPONT ST                    TUCKER BONNIE L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.60                      248.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.13                      291.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.27-        0.00         249.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              243.63-        0.00           5.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.97-        0.00           0.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3362 39-4E-167.0                          T01       2533 DUPONT ST                    MCLAUGHLIN JOHN H & GALE Y                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.77                      247.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.99                      290.76 
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    3363 39-4E-168.0                          T01       2531 DUPONT ST                    GATANO JOAN M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.45-        0.00         244.65 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              244.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3364 39-4E-169.0                          T01       2529 DUPONT ST                    SHIELDS DONALD E JR & VALICIA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3365 39-4E-170.0                          T01  R    2527 DUPONT ST                    PHILLIPS BENJAMIN A IV                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3366 39-4E-171.0                          T01       2525 DUPONT ST                    NEFF MICHAEL A SR NEFF MARY M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.16                      265.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.01                      311.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.09-        0.00         266.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       259.86-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3367 39-4E-172.0                          T01       2523 DUPONT ST                    POTTER THERESA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.16                      265.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.01                      311.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.09-        0.00         266.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  259.86-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3368 39-4E-173.0                          T01       2521 DUPONT ST                    TAYLOR JOSEPHINE MARY                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.60-        0.00          45.60-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              262.81-        0.00         308.41-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00         313.77-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         314.70-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.17                       46.53-
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    3368 39-4E-173.0                          2521 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.53                        0.00 
    3369 39-4E-174.0                          T01       356 ESSEX ST                      RUBINCAM HAROLD J & LOIS M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.61                      265.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.70 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.17-        0.00         266.53 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              260.30-        0.00           6.23 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.31-        0.00           0.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3370 39-4E-175.0                          T01       354 ESSEX ST                      ANDERSON CAROL L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.57                      262.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.56                      308.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.65-        0.00         263.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    257.32-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3371 39-4E-176.0                          T01       352 ESSEX ST                      FRAZIER STEPHEN K & DIANA B               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.16                      265.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.01                      311.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.09-        0.00         266.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  259.86-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         BATH REMODELED                         3.44                        3.44 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         BATH REMODELED                        19.85                       23.29 
    3372 39-4E-177.0                          T01       350 ESSEX ST                      CASTANEDA REYNALDO ANGULO JOSE E          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.36                      276.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.95                      324.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.99-        0.00         277.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    270.83-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
    3373 39-4E-178.0                          T01       348 ESSEX ST                      HOPKINS TIMOTHY J & TANYA L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.16                      265.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.01                      311.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.09-        0.00         266.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.86-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3374 39-4E-179.0                          T01       346 ESSEX ST                      MONAGHAN KATHY M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3374 39-4E-179.0                          346 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.16                      265.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.01                      311.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.09-        0.00         266.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  259.86-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3375 39-4E-180.0                          T01       344 ESSEX ST                      SCHAEFER MARC JOSEPH                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.61                      265.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.70 
    3376 39-4E-181.0                          T01       342 ESSEX ST                      KUGLER KAREN F                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.61                      265.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.70 
    3377 39-4E-182.0                          T01       2562 DUPONT ST                    BRUNER CAROL JEAN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.17                      268.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.53                      314.70 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.60-        0.00         269.10 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              262.81-        0.00           6.29 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3378 39-4E-183.0                          T01       2564 DUPONT ST                    FACKLER MEGAN & RYAN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.50                      274.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.63                      322.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.68-        0.00         275.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  269.01-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3379 39-4E-184.0                          T01       2566 DUPONT ST                    PALUMBO DALIAN & JOANNE L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.99                      253.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.07                      298.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.19-        0.00         254.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    248.91-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3380 39-4E-185.0                          T01       2568 DUPONT ST                    RAVINDRAN SANTOSH VIJAY PRIYANGA RA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
    3381 39-4E-186.0                          T01       2570 DUPONT ST                    ZACCARDI ANDREW J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3381 39-4E-186.0                          2570 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.50                      274.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.63                      322.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.68-        0.00         275.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    269.01-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3382 39-4E-187.0                          T01       2572 DUPONT ST                    ADELIZZI THERESA L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.50                      274.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.63                      322.13 
    3383 39-4E-188.0                          T01       2574 DUPONT ST                    CURCIO ALEXANDER B & CATHERINE DEBU       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.50                      274.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.63                      322.13 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.68-        0.00         275.45 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              269.01-        0.00           6.44 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.95 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3384 39-4E-189.0                          T01       2576 DUPONT ST                    DAVIS JAMES MARTIN DAVIS CHRISTINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.62                      269.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.78                      316.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.84-        0.00         270.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.23-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3385 39-4E-190.0                          T01       2579 CLOTHIER ST                  NICHOLSON CHARLENE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.93                      256.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.58                      301.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.69-        0.00         257.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  251.79-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3386 39-4E-191.0                          T01       2577 CLOTHIER ST                  NASK LINDSAY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.36                      275.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.78                      323.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.83-        0.00         276.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    269.85-        0.00           6.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3387 39-4E-192.0                          T01       2575 CLOTHIER ST                  GIBSON JASON R FERGUSON MICHELE L         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.99                      253.99 
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    3387 39-4E-192.0                          2575 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.07                      298.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.19-        0.00         254.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    248.91-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3388 39-4E-193.0                          T01       2573 CLOTHIER ST                  THOMAS RONALD E & MARYANN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6791          OTC                       F01         42.24-        0.00          42.24-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6791          OTC                                  243.45-        0.00         285.69-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.97-        0.00         290.66-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00         291.52-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.42                       43.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.10                        0.00 
    3389 39-4E-194.0                          T01  R    2571 CLOTHIER ST                  WILSON PHILIP FAUST ERIKA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.48                      255.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.33                      299.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.44-        0.00         256.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  250.37-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.11-        0.00           0.00 
    3390 39-4E-195.0                          T01  R    2569 CLOTHIER ST                  WANI SANKET R                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.57                      214.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.23                      251.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.48-        0.00         215.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.28-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           4.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.29-        0.00           0.00 
    3391 39-4E-196.0                          T01       2567 CLOTHIER ST                  COREY JOHN A JR & KAREN B                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         37.75-        0.00         222.77 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              217.56-        0.00           5.21 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.44-        0.00           0.77 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3392 39-4E-197.0                          T01  R    2565 CLOTHIER ST                  GORDON GARY                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       231.93                      231.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.24                      272.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.44-        0.00         232.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT                       227.29-        0.00           5.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.64-        0.00           0.00 
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    3393 39-4E-198.0                          T01       2559 CLOTHIER ST                  PARKER MELISSA SAUNDERS HARTFORD          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       231.93                      231.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.24                      272.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.44-        0.00         232.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  227.29-        0.00           5.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.64-        0.00           0.00 
    3394 39-4E-199.0                          T01       2557 CLOTHIER ST                  SMOTHERS OTIS E III                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:          21.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.54                      309.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.06                      359.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.06-        0.00         310.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.62-        0.00          46.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.06-        0.00           2.80-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.77-        0.00         285.57-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.62         0.00          20.95-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.06         0.00          28.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00          27.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00          21.34 
    3395 39-4E-200.0                          T01       2555 CLOTHIER ST                  FERGUSON ANNA E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.76                      259.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.07                      304.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.17-        0.00         260.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  254.56-        0.00           6.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3396 39-4E-201.0                          T01       2553 CLOTHIER ST                  HARNER THOMAS                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.43                      249.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.28                      292.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.42-        0.00         250.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       244.44-        0.00           5.85 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.99 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3397 39-4E-202.0                          T01       2551 CLOTHIER ST                  TRIMBLE KATHARINE A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.27                      256.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.47                      300.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.59-        0.00         257.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 837009        LERETA PAYMENT                       251.14-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.00 
    3398 39-4E-203.0                          T01       2549 CLOTHIER ST                  SANTOS EUGENIO & PRISCILA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3398 39-4E-203.0                          2549 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.27                      256.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.47                      300.74 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.59-        0.00         257.15 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              251.14-        0.00           6.01 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.88 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3399 39-4E-204.0                          T01       2547 CLOTHIER ST                  BAILEY ARCHIE L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.99                      254.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.24                      299.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.36-        0.00         255.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.89-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.10-        0.00           0.00 
    3400 39-4E-205.0                          T01  R    2545 CLOTHIER ST                  MCNALLY DANIEL P & EMILY SUSAN FROS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.18                      249.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.24                      292.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.37-        0.00         250.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  244.20-        0.00           5.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3401 39-4E-206.0                          T01       2539 CLOTHIER ST                  SIMPSON ANNA J LAURENTO ALFRED T          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       231.93                      231.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.24                      272.17 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.44-        0.00         232.73 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              227.29-        0.00           5.44 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.64-        0.00           0.80 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3402 39-4E-207.0                          T01  R    2537 CLOTHIER ST                  IVEY STEPHANIE IVEY DAVID II              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         37.75-        0.00         222.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       217.56-        0.00           5.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3403 39-4E-208.0                          T01       2535 CLOTHIER ST                  MORALES ALEJANDRO PARAMO JUAREZ MAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.75-        0.00         222.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    217.56-        0.00           5.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.44 
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    3403 39-4E-208.0                          2535 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3404 39-4E-209.0                          T01       2533 CLOTHIER ST                  SKOLNIK JUDITH LAURA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.45-        0.00          39.45-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              227.39-        0.00         266.84-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.64-        0.00         271.48-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00         272.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.03                       40.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.26                        0.00 
    3405 39-4E-210.0                          T01       2531 CLOTHIER ST                  BROWN JAMES V BROWN DENISE T              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       230.75                      230.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.04                      270.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.24-        0.00         231.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  226.13-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3406 39-4E-211.0                          T01  R    2529 CLOTHIER ST                  RASTKHIZ ROSA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
    3407 39-4E-212.0                          T01       2527 CLOTHIER ST                  BOWMAN CHRISTOPHER A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.26                      251.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.60                      294.86 
  04/23/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 148           OTC                                    5.90-        0.00         288.96 
  04/23/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 148           OTC                                    5.90         0.00         294.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 148           OTC                       F01         42.73-        0.00         252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 148           OTC                                  246.23-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3408 39-4E-213.0                          T01       2525 CLOTHIER ST                  EATON LEAH A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.20                      229.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.77                      268.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.97-        0.00         230.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    224.62-        0.00           5.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3409 39-4E-214.0                          T01       2528 DUPONT ST                    KRAMER SUZANNE M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                      249.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.50-        0.00         250.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    244.98-        0.00           5.87 
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    3409 39-4E-214.0                          2528 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3410 39-4E-215.0                          T01       2530 DUPONT ST                    REECE KATHLEEN A REECE KATHRYN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.27                      219.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.05                      257.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         37.29-        0.00         220.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       214.88-        0.00           5.15 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           4.39 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3411 39-4E-216.0                          T01       2532 DUPONT ST                    CLIFTON JACQUELINE R MENNA RENEE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.38                      232.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.32                      272.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.52-        0.00         233.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    227.73-        0.00           5.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3412 39-4E-217.0                          T01       2534 DUPONT ST                    FORMAN JADE N                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.66                      247.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.97                      290.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.11-        0.00         248.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.71-        0.00           5.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3413 39-4E-218.0                          T01  R    2536 DUPONT ST                    PROSKINE MICHAEL T                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.47                      252.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.81                      296.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.93-        0.00         253.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    247.42-        0.00           5.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3414 39-4E-219.0                          T01       2538 DUPONT ST                    CHEKOL ABRAHAM W BESHAH ASTER A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.36-        0.00          43.36-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              249.89-        0.00         293.25-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.10-        0.00         298.35-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00         299.23-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.99                       44.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.24                        0.00 
    3415 39-4E-220.0                          T01       2542 DUPONT ST                    SMOKER CALVIN L SMOKER MABEL D ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.45                      246.45 
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    3415 39-4E-220.0                          2542 DUPONT ST                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.76                      289.21 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.91-        0.00         247.30 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.52-        0.00           5.78 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.85 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3416 39-4E-221.0                          T01  R    2544 DUPONT ST                    ZIMMERMAN CARL A JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.82                      265.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.12                      311.94 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 106           OTC                       F01         45.20-        0.00         266.74 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 106           OTC                                  260.50-        0.00           6.24 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.92 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3417 39-4E-222.0                          T01       2546 DUPONT ST                    MORGAN JENNIE L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.26                      251.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.60                      294.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.73-        0.00         252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       246.23-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3418 39-4E-223.0                          T01       2548 DUPONT ST                    KENNEDY TIMOTHY C & CYNTHIA V             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.55                      258.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.86                      303.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.96-        0.00         259.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  253.38-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3419 39-4E-224.0                          T01       2550 DUPONT ST                    BUSH LAWRENCE E & THELMA J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.73-        0.00          42.73-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              246.23-        0.00         288.96-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00         293.99-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00         294.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.26                       43.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.60                        0.00 
    3420 39-4E-225.0                          T01       2552 DUPONT ST                    CANTLIN TRACY L MCCLOSKEY GREGORY T       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.26                      251.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.60                      294.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.73-        0.00         252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  246.23-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.00 
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    3421 39-4E-226.0                          T01       2554 DUPONT ST                    SCOTT RYAN E SCOTT WENDY C                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       222.00                      222.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.52                      260.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.75-        0.00         222.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    217.56-        0.00           5.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3422 39-4E-227.0                          T01  R    2556 DUPONT ST                    DANG AN NHUT & LISA A                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.48                      233.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.51                      273.99 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4929          OTC                       F01         39.70-        0.00         234.29 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4929          OTC                                  228.81-        0.00           5.48 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.81 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    3423 39-4E-228.0                          T01       2558 DUPONT ST                    SMALTZ ELIZABETH C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.20                      229.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.77                      268.97 
    3424 39-4E-229.0                          T01       336 ESSEX ST                      DONLEY BLAIR KENT & MARY B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.17                      268.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.53                      314.70 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.60-        0.00         269.10 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              262.81-        0.00           6.29 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3425 39-4E-230.0                          T01       334 ESSEX ST                      KUMAR AVINASH SACHDEVA-KUMAR DEEPIK       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3426 39-4E-231.0                          T01       332 ESSEX ST                      VOSHELL JEFFREY M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717262    Wells Fargo payment                  239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
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    3427 39-4E-232.0                          T01       330 ESSEX ST                      RUSSUM HARRY J & SARAH E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9011          OTC                       F01         41.60-        0.00          41.60-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9011          OTC                                  239.76-        0.00         281.36-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00         286.25-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00         287.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                       42.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                        0.00 
    3428 39-4E-233.0                          T01  R    328 ESSEX ST                      BOTCHWAY SAMUEL A & JENNIFER C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3429 39-4E-234.0                          T01       326 ESSEX ST                      THOMAS ROBERT E & RUTH F                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.99-        0.00          41.99-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.96-        0.00         283.95-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00         288.89-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00         289.74-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                       42.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                        0.00 
    3430 39-4E-235.0                          T01       324 ESSEX ST                      MEEKS TERINCE B                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3431 39-4E-236.0                          T01       322 ESSEX ST                      MUMFORD PATRICK R RAFINE STEPHANIE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.45                      246.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.76                      289.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.52-        0.00           5.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3432 39-4E-237.0                          T01       316 ESSEX ST                      RUMBAUGH LISA JOANN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                      249.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.50-        0.00         250.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    244.98-        0.00           5.87 
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    3432 39-4E-237.0                          316 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3433 39-4E-238.0                          T01       314 ESSEX ST                      MADANAT MAZEN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.86 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3434 39-4E-239.0                          T01       312 ESSEX ST                      ANSKY GERALD                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3435 39-4E-240.0                          T01       310 ESSEX ST                      EDWARDS-GIBSON JANE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3436 39-4E-241.0                          T01       308 ESSEX ST                      MADANAT SAIB J ALHIJAZIN HEBA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3437 39-4E-242.0                          T01       306 ESSEX ST                      MCCARRON JOSEPH A & JEAN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.43                      249.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.28                      292.71 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4643          OTC                       F01         42.42-        0.00         250.29 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4643          OTC                                  244.44-        0.00           5.85 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.99-        0.00           0.86 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3438 39-4E-243.0                          T01  R    304 ESSEX ST                      KANE SCOTT M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
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    3438 39-4E-243.0                          304 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3439 39-4E-244.0                          T01       302 ESSEX ST                      AL MADANAT ABDULLAH JAMAL                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                      249.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.35 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         42.50-        0.00         250.85 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  244.98-        0.00           5.87 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.87 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3440 39-4E-245.0                          T01       2527 ESSEX ST                     MAGUIRE NANCY M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.77                      248.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.16                      291.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.30-        0.00         249.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    243.79-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3441 39-4E-246.0                          T01       2529 ESSEX ST                     WASHINGTON CRAIG F & DENISE T             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3442 39-4E-247.0                          T01       2531 ESSEX ST                     SOLLA IRENE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98809039      OTC                       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98809039      OTC                                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3443 39-4E-248.0                          T01       2533 ESSEX ST                     REARDON SUZANNE S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 134           OTC                       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 134           OTC                                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
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    3444 39-4E-249.0                          T01  R    2535 ESSEX ST                     LAKHANPAL AJAY SHARMA POOJA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 163           OTC                       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 163           OTC                                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3445 39-4E-250.0                          T01  R    2537 ESSEX ST                     SHELTON MATTHEW S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3446 39-4E-251.0                          T01  R    2539 ESSEX ST                     SHAH GAURANG B SHAH SAMIXA G              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.42                      246.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.76                      289.18 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         41.91-        0.00         247.27 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              241.49-        0.00           5.78 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.85 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3447 39-4E-252.0                          T01       2541 ESSEX ST                     RUFFINI PHILIP J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.77                      248.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.16                      291.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.30-        0.00         249.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  243.79-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3448 39-4E-253.0                          T01       2526 CLOTHIER ST                  WOOD ANDRE HUNT SHARON                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.64                      252.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.84                      296.48 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.96-        0.00         253.52 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       247.59-        0.00           5.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3449 39-4E-254.0                          T01       2528 CLOTHIER ST                  TAYLOR ROBIN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 617  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3449 39-4E-254.0                          2528 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3450 39-4E-255.0                          T01       2530 CLOTHIER ST                  ROSS BARRY S & GERALDINE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3451 39-4E-256.0                          T01       2532 CLOTHIER ST                  NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING TRUST              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 806           OTC                       F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 806           OTC                                  240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.86 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3452 39-4E-257.0                          T01  R    2534 CLOTHIER ST                  ZUBAH SUAH K                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3453 39-4E-258.0                          T01       2536 CLOTHIER ST                  YOUNG ROOSEVELT & KAREN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3454 39-4E-259.0                          T01       2538 CLOTHIER ST                  PATRAS TRICIA K                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.65                      244.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.45                      287.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.60-        0.00         245.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.76-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3455 39-4E-260.0                          T01  R    2540 CLOTHIER ST                  MARSALIS KENNETH R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.64                      250.64 
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    3455 39-4E-260.0                          2540 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.49                      294.13 
    3456 39-4E-261.0                          T01       301 ESSEX ST                      CALLAHAN TARA P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.77                      248.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.16                      291.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.30-        0.00         249.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    243.79-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3457 39-4E-262.0                          T01       303 ESSEX ST                      MADANAT QAIS J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3458 39-4E-263.0                          T01       305 ESSEX ST                      MYERS AIMEE BRASSARD STEPHEN THOMAS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3459 39-4E-264.0                          T01       307 ESSEX ST                      QUEENAN DOROTHY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3460 39-4E-265.0                          T01       309 ESSEX ST                      FISCHER THERESA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.50                      250.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.46                      293.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.59-        0.00         251.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.49-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3461 39-4E-266.0                          T01       311 ESSEX ST                      HASKETT JEROME L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.66                      245.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.62                      288.28 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 619  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3461 39-4E-266.0                          311 ESSEX ST                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.76-        0.00         246.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.75-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3462 39-4E-267.0                          T01       313 ESSEX ST                      WILLIAMS MYRON H JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3463 39-4E-268.0                          T01       315 ESSEX ST                      CANNON MICHAEL A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.98                      249.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.35 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 43208         otc                       F01         42.50-        0.00         250.85 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 43208         otc                                  244.98-        0.00           5.87 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.87 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3464 39-4E-269.0                          T01       2548 CLOTHIER ST                  SAYLOR ADAM R SAYLOR RICHARD G ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.94                      259.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.10                      305.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.20-        0.00         260.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    254.74-        0.00           6.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3465 39-4E-270.0                          T01       2550 CLOTHIER ST                  FINK DANA L & BARBARA A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.62                      257.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.70                      302.32 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 237           OTC                       F01         43.80-        0.00         258.52 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 237           OTC                                  252.47-        0.00           6.05 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.90 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3466 39-4E-271.0                          T01       2552 CLOTHIER ST                  LOPER VICTORIA C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
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    3467 39-4E-272.0                          T01       2554 CLOTHIER ST                  PFEIFFER RONALD H JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3468 39-4E-273.0                          T01       2556 CLOTHIER ST                  EGGLETON KAREN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3469 39-4E-274.0                          T01       2558 CLOTHIER ST                  SULLIVAN EILEEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.90                      246.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.84                      289.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.99-        0.00         247.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  241.96-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3470 39-4E-275.0                          T01       2560 CLOTHIER ST                  GERACE KRISTA S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.86                      255.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.39                      300.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.50-        0.00         256.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  250.74-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3471 39-4E-276.0                          T01       2562 CLOTHIER ST                  PEPPEL DAVID B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.77                      248.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.16                      291.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.30-        0.00         249.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    243.79-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3472 39-4E-277.0                          T01       2568 CLOTHIER ST                  DEFEO ANGELA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       199.94                      199.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.69                      234.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         34.00-        0.00         200.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    195.94-        0.00           4.69 
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    3472 39-4E-277.0                          2568 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.69-        0.00           4.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3473 39-4E-278.0                          T01       2570 CLOTHIER ST                  MILES ASHLEY H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.31                      258.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.82                      303.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.93-        0.00         259.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    253.14-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3474 39-4E-279.0                          T01       2572 CLOTHIER ST                  GATTER JEFFERY E GATTER JOAN W            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.86                      256.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.57                      301.43 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.68-        0.00         257.75 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              251.72-        0.00           6.03 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.14-        0.00           0.89 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3475 39-4E-280.0                          T01  R    2574 CLOTHIER ST                  GERWIG ALISON E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.86                      256.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.57                      301.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.68-        0.00         257.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       251.72-        0.00           6.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.14 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3476 39-4E-281.0                          T01       2576 CLOTHIER ST                  OTTERSEN DANIEL R ELKS JESSE N            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.86                      256.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.57                      301.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.68-        0.00         257.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    251.72-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3477 39-4E-282.0                          T01       2578 CLOTHIER ST                  BRICKUS REGINALD                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.86                      256.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.57                      301.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.68-        0.00         257.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    251.72-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3478 39-4E-283.0                          T01       2580 CLOTHIER ST                  PROFETO KATHLEEN M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.31                      258.31 
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    3478 39-4E-283.0                          2580 CLOTHIER ST                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.82                      303.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.93-        0.00         259.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    253.14-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3479 39-4E-284.0                          T01       2582 CLOTHIER ST                  BARNARD ADAM D & COURTNEY M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.36                      261.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.35                      306.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.45-        0.00         262.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  256.13-        0.00           6.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
    3480 39-4E-286.0                          T01       316 BARCLAY ST                    ADVINCULA LETA C ADVINCULA MARIA MA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.97                      247.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.03                      291.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.17-        0.00         248.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    243.01-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3481 39-4E-287.0                          T01       314 BARCLAY ST                    MCKINNEY LESLIE L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3482 39-4E-288.0                          T01  R    312 BARCLAY ST                    JACOBS LINDA D                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3483 39-4E-289.0                          T01       310 BARCLAY ST                    ESTRELLA CESAR & CARMENCITA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
    3484 39-4E-290.0                          T01       308 BARCLAY ST                    ANDERSON MIALEE C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.80                      248.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.17                      291.97 
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    3484 39-4E-290.0                          308 BARCLAY ST                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.31-        0.00         249.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    243.82-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3485 39-4E-291.0                          T01       306 BARCLAY ST                    DEJESUS EVELYN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.80                      248.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.17                      291.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.31-        0.00         249.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  243.82-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3486 39-4E-292.0                          T01       304 BARCLAY ST                    KOSER JOHN M KEWER LORI A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.58                      253.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.00                      297.58 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.12-        0.00         254.46 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              248.51-        0.00           5.95 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.07-        0.00           0.88 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3487 39-4E-293.0                          T01       302 BARCLAY ST                    WANI RAKHI S                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.22                      250.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.42                      293.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.55-        0.00         251.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  245.22-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3488 39-4E-294.0                          T01       328 BARCLAY ST                    SMITH SANDRA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.88                      252.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.88                      296.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.00-        0.00         253.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  247.82-        0.00           5.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3489 39-4E-295.0                          T01  R    330 BARCLAY ST                    LAURENTO ANGELA M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.80                      248.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.17                      291.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.31-        0.00         249.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  243.82-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
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    3490 39-4E-296.0                          T01       332 BARCLAY ST                    HUGHES HEATHER A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.52                      246.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.77                      289.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.91-        0.00         247.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.59-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3491 39-4E-297.0                          T01       334 BARCLAY ST                    SCHULER ROSEMARY SCHULER ANGELA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.80                      248.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.17                      291.97 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.31-        0.00         249.66 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              243.82-        0.00           5.84 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.86 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3492 39-4E-298.0                          T01       336 BARCLAY ST                    BAUER MARIE L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.22                      249.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.24                      292.46 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.37-        0.00         250.09 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              244.24-        0.00           5.85 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.87 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3493 39-4E-299.0                          T01       338 BARCLAY ST                    MOORE ALEXANDER                           
**Municipal Lien**  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.97                      247.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.03                      291.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15708         OTC                       F01         42.17-        0.00         248.83 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15708         OTC                                  243.01-        0.00           5.82 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.96-        0.00           0.86 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3494 39-4E-300.0                          T01       2611 BARCLAY ST                   MALONE ELIZABETH                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.09                      242.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.01                      284.10 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.17-        0.00         242.93 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              237.25-        0.00           5.68 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.84 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3495 39-4E-301.0                          T01       2613 BARCLAY ST                   KNECHT CALEB T                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.87                      236.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.10                      277.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.28-        0.00         237.69 
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    3495 39-4E-301.0                          2613 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    232.13-        0.00           5.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3496 39-4E-302.0                          T01       2615 BARCLAY ST                   RUSSELL JASON G WAGNER AMY L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       226.84                      226.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.36                      266.20 
    3497 39-4E-303.0                          T01  R    2617 BARCLAY ST                   DAVIES DREW                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 315362        OTC                       F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 315362        OTC                                  231.04-        0.00           5.54 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.82 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.01 
  04/11/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                    0.01-        0.00           0.00 
  04/11/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                    0.01         0.00           0.01 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3498 39-4E-304.0                          T01       2619 BARCLAY ST                   FARLEY BENJAMIN R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.87                      236.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.10                      277.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.28-        0.00         237.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    232.13-        0.00           5.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3499 39-4E-305.0                          T01       2621 BARCLAY ST                   MANGOLD DENISE A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.09                      242.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.01                      284.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.17-        0.00         242.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    237.25-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3500 39-4E-306.0                          T01       344 BARCLAY ST                    HANNEMAN MICHAEL J HANNEMAN REBECCA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.91                      238.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.45                      280.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.62-        0.00         239.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.13-        0.00           5.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.00 
    3501 39-4E-307.0                          T01       346 BARCLAY ST                    DUNBAR REGINA A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       226.84                      226.84 
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    3501 39-4E-307.0                          346 BARCLAY ST                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.36                      266.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         38.58-        0.00         227.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  222.30-        0.00           5.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3502 39-4E-308.0                          T01       348 BARCLAY ST                    BENNETT JENNIFER E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.99                      239.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.64                      281.63 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.81-        0.00         240.82 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              235.19-        0.00           5.63 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.80-        0.00           0.83 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3503 39-4E-309.0                          T01       350 BARCLAY ST                    SIDDALL MARK                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       226.84                      226.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.36                      266.20 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.58-        0.00         227.62 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              222.30-        0.00           5.32 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.54-        0.00           0.78 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           0.00 
    3504 39-4E-310.0                          T01       352 BARCLAY ST                    MILLER CHRISTOPHER S                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.87                      236.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.10                      277.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.28-        0.00         237.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  232.13-        0.00           5.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3505 39-4E-311.0                          T01       354 BARCLAY ST                    LEWIS MELANESIA R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.09                      242.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.01                      284.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.17-        0.00         242.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    237.25-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3506 39-4E-312.0                          T01       620 E MORGAN DR                   HERNANDEZ JACQUELINE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.68                      438.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.12                      514.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.59-        0.00         440.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.91-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
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    3507 39-4E-313.0                          T01       618 E MORGAN DR                   NARANJO CHRISTIAN R NIEVES CARMEN J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.56-        0.00          64.56-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              372.10-        0.00         436.66-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00         444.25-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00         445.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.69                       65.88-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.88                        0.00 
    3508 39-4E-314.0                          T01       616 E MORGAN DR                   PETERSON CHRISTIE M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.89                      378.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.74                      444.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.43-        0.00         380.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.31-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3509 39-4E-315.0                          T01       614 E MORGAN DR                   SINKLER MICHAEL C & JACQUELINE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.52                      356.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.86                      418.38 
    3510 39-4E-316.0                          T01       612 E MORGAN DR                   MCKEOWN PEARCE & NANCY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.56                      395.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.63                      464.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.26-        0.00         396.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.65-        0.00           9.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3511 39-4E-317.0                          T01       610 E MORGAN DR                   ORNER TYLER ORNER MEGAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.23                      315.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.70                      369.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.60-        0.00         316.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    308.93-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3512 39-4E-318.0                          T01       608 E MORGAN DR                   LASHBROOK DEAN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.95-        0.00          74.95-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              431.97-        0.00         506.92-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.82-        0.00         515.74-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00         517.27-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.79                       76.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.48                        0.00 
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    3513 39-4E-319.0                          T01       606 E MORGAN DR                   FLANDERS RICHARD K & HELEN M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.08                      361.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.65                      423.73 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85491540      OTC                       F01         61.40-        0.00         362.33 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85491540      OTC                                  353.86-        0.00           8.47 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.22-        0.00           1.25 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3514 39-4E-320.0                          T01       604 E MORGAN DR                   TRUMPELMAN STEPHANIE L CARTER DAVID       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.93                      427.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.25                      502.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.77-        0.00         429.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    419.37-        0.00          10.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3515 39-4E-321.0                          T01       602 E MORGAN DR                   YOUNG ERIC M YOUNG AMANDA C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.00                      428.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.26                      502.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.77-        0.00         429.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       419.44-        0.00          10.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.56 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3516 39-4E-322.0                          T01       600 E MORGAN DR                   LAFLAMME TIMOTHY E & CAROL J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.64                      399.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.34                      468.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.95-        0.00         401.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    391.65-        0.00           9.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3517 39-4E-323.0                          T01       601 E MORGAN DR                   RAY PATRICK C SLOPPY JENNIFER D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       356.17                      356.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.80                      417.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.56-        0.00         357.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    349.05-        0.00           8.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3518 39-4E-324.0                          T01       603 E MORGAN DR                   BOGSCH MARTIN & MARY E                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.25-        0.00          68.25-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.34-        0.00         461.59-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00         469.62-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00         471.01-
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    3518 39-4E-324.0                          603 E MORGAN DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.37                       69.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.64                        0.00 
    3519 39-4E-325.0                          T01       605 E MORGAN DR                   KAISER KAMIL V & KATERINA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       407.42                      407.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.69                      478.11 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.28-        0.00         408.83 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              399.27-        0.00           9.56 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.15-        0.00           1.41 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3520 39-4E-326.0                          T01       607 E MORGAN DR                   BURNETT KELLEY ANN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.55                      379.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.86                      445.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.54-        0.00         380.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.96-        0.00           8.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.59-        0.00           0.00 
    3521 39-4E-327.0                          T01       609 E MORGAN DR                   ALLEGRA CHRISTOPHER & JENNIFER M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.01                      383.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.46                      449.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.13-        0.00         384.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    375.35-        0.00           8.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.66-        0.00           0.00 
    3522 39-4E-328.0                          T01       611 E MORGAN DR                   HANLEY MICHAEL J LOWE JENNIFER J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.64                      374.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.00                      439.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.70-        0.00         375.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  367.15-        0.00           8.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.49-        0.00           0.00 
    3523 39-4E-329.0                          T01       613 E MORGAN DR                   MCINTYRE DAVID H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.95                      424.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.73                      498.68 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.26-        0.00         426.42 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              416.45-        0.00           9.97 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.50-        0.00           1.47 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3524 39-4E-330.0                          T01       615 E MORGAN DR                   ADAMS VICTOR T & DEBORAH J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.10-        0.00          71.10-
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    3524 39-4E-330.0                          615 E MORGAN DR                 Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              409.75-        0.00         480.85-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00         489.21-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00         490.66-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.11                       72.55-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.55                        0.00 
    3525 39-4E-331.0                          T01       617 E MORGAN DR                   HUTTON DAVID F & KRYSTYNA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.75                      425.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.87                      499.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         72.40-        0.00         427.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  417.23-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3526 39-4E-332.0                          T01  R    619 E MORGAN DR                   ASTRO GROUP LLC                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.22                      360.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.50                      422.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         61.25-        0.00         361.47 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  353.02-        0.00           8.45 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           1.25 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3527 39-4E-333.0                          T01       621 E MORGAN DR                   DELAROSA PAUL DELAROSA MELISSA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.31                      354.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.48                      415.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.25-        0.00         355.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    347.22-        0.00           8.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3528 39-4E-334.0                          T01       623 E MORGAN DR                   MARQUETTE NANCY L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.90                      394.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.52                      463.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.15-        0.00         396.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    387.00-        0.00           9.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3529 39-4E-335.0                          T01       625 E MORGAN DR                   ALLEN DANIEL & REBEKAH                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       335.56                      335.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.22                      393.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.05-        0.00         336.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    328.85-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.71-        0.00           0.00 
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    3530 39-4E-336.0                          T01       701 W MORGAN DR                   MAMMARELLA BRUCE E & SUSAN J              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       388.09                      388.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.34                      455.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.99-        0.00         389.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    380.33-        0.00           9.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           7.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3531 39-4E-337.0                          T01       703 W MORGAN DR                   MALIK ROBERT J & SUZANNE M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.89                      476.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.75                      559.64 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.10-        0.00         478.54 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              467.35-        0.00          11.19 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.54-        0.00           1.65 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3532 39-4E-338.0                          T01       705 W MORGAN DR                   CANTLIN JEFFREY R CAWLEY AMANDA M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.21                      393.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.23                      461.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.86-        0.00         394.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    385.35-        0.00           9.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3533 39-4E-339.0                          T01       708 W MORGAN DR                   FRANCK RICHARD W & CYNTHIA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.81                      374.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.03                      439.84 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.73-        0.00         376.11 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       367.31-        0.00           8.80 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3534 39-4E-340.0                          T01       602 ALLISON DR                    POOLE WILLIAM D JR & LORI R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.25                      431.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.83                      506.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.34-        0.00         432.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       422.62-        0.00          10.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           0.00 
    3535 39-4E-341.0                          T01       604 ALLISON LA                    CROWLEY THOMAS & JENNIFER                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.30                      401.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.63                      470.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.24-        0.00         402.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    393.27-        0.00           9.42 
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    3535 39-4E-341.0                          604 ALLISON LA                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3536 39-4E-409.0                          T01       3 IRWIN DR                        CURNOW WILLIAM M & JANE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.85                      462.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.31                      543.16 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.71-        0.00         464.45 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              453.59-        0.00          10.86 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.26-        0.00           1.60 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3537 39-4E-411.0                          T01       645 BARLEY SHEAF RD               SANFORD JAMES B & RHONDA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       739.32                      739.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.28                      867.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        125.72-        0.00         741.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    724.53-        0.00          17.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.56-        0.00          14.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3538 39-4E-412.0                          T01       1 IRWIN DR                        DISIPIO MICHAEL A DISIPIO STEPHANIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       630.57                      630.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.41                      739.98 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.22-        0.00         632.76 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              617.96-        0.00          14.80 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.61-        0.00           2.19 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3539 39-4F-2.0                            T01       3201 EDGE LA                      FEAMSTER MALIK FEAMSTER TELISHA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.59                      577.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.22                      677.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.21-        0.00         579.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    566.04-        0.00          13.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3540 39-4F-3.0                            T01       3203 EDGE LA                      DIPIETRANTONIO JOHN III DIPIETRANTO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.23                      399.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.27                      468.50 
    3541 39-4F-4.0                            T01       317 N BAILEY RD                   WIBLE JASON & JEANINE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.69                      305.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.04                      358.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.98-        0.00         306.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    299.58-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
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    3541 39-4F-4.0                            317 N BAILEY RD                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    3542 39-4F-5.0                            T01       315 N BAILEY RD                   RIVERA JACQUELINE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.09                      412.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.50                      483.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.07-        0.00         413.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    403.85-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           8.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.24-        0.00           0.00 
    3543 39-4F-6.0                            T01       313 N BAILEY RD                   CHRUPCALA PATRICIA TUTTLE KIRSTEN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.79                      355.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.73                      417.52 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99504394      OTC                       F01         60.50-        0.00         357.02 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99504394      OTC                                  348.67-        0.00           8.35 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           1.23 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    3544 39-4F-7.0                            T01       3201 WINDSOR LA                   RISSELL MICHAEL R SR & MARIE C            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.40                      424.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.64                      498.04 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 139           OTC                       F01         72.17-        0.00         425.87 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 139           OTC                                  415.91-        0.00           9.96 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.49-        0.00           1.47 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3545 39-4F-7.10                           T01       3203 WINDSOR LA                   KELLY EILEEN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       480.97                      480.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.45                      564.42 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096494      OTC                       F01         81.78-        0.00         482.64 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096494      OTC                                  471.35-        0.00          11.29 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.62-        0.00           1.67 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3546 39-4F-8.0                            T01       3202 WINDSOR LA                   MULLIN FRANCIS P & ANNA E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.95                      372.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.71                      437.66 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.42-        0.00         374.24 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.49-        0.00           8.75 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.46-        0.00           1.29 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    3547 39-4F-10.0                           T01       2625 BARCLAY ST                   ZINN JENNIFER                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.85                      265.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.13                      311.98 
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    3547 39-4F-10.0                           2625 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.21-        0.00         266.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  260.53-        0.00           6.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3548 39-4F-11.0                           T01       2627 BARCLAY ST                   MORANO GERALD P                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.66                      270.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.96                      317.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.02-        0.00         271.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  265.25-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3549 39-4F-12.0                           T01       2629 BARCLAY ST                   FAUST CHERYL A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.02                      264.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.81                      309.83 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.89-        0.00         264.94 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              258.74-        0.00           6.20 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.28-        0.00           0.92 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3550 39-4F-13.0                           T01  R    2631 BARCLAY ST                   BIRD ALEXANDER T & TRICIA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.02                      264.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.81                      309.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.89-        0.00         264.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    258.74-        0.00           6.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.28-        0.00           0.00 
    3551 39-4F-14.0                           T01       2633 BARCLAY ST                   SWEET SUSANNA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.43-        0.00          45.43-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              261.86-        0.00         307.29-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.34-        0.00         312.63-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         313.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.20                       46.36-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.36                        0.00 
    3552 39-4F-15.0                           T01       2635 BARCLAY ST                   COX CYNTHIA ANN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.89                      267.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.48                      314.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.55-        0.00         268.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    262.53-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.00 
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    3553 39-4F-16.0                           T01       2638 BARCLAY ST                   WETTERAU BARBARA E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.07                      244.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.35                      286.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.50-        0.00         244.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.19-        0.00           5.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3554 39-4F-17.0                           T01  R    2636 BARCLAY ST                   LOVE GEORGE T & CAROLYN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3555 39-4F-18.0                           T01       2634 BARCLAY ST                   MACK RONALD                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.87                      236.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.10                      277.97 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 22815         OTC                       F01         40.28-        0.00         237.69 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 22815         OTC                                  232.13-        0.00           5.56 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.82 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           0.00 
    3556 39-4F-19.0                           T01       2632 BARCLAY ST                   SILVERTHORNE SHARON S                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.09                      242.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.01                      284.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.17-        0.00         242.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 010055        LERETA PAYMENT                       237.25-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3557 39-4F-20.0                           T01       2628 BARCLAY ST                   SEGARRA ANTHONY QUILES SANDRA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.69                      244.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.46                      287.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.61-        0.00         245.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.80-        0.00           5.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5173 39-4F-21.0                           T01       2626 BARCLAY ST                   WOOD JENNIFER                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.12                      240.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.66                      281.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.82-        0.00         240.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  235.32-        0.00           5.64 
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    5173 39-4F-21.0                           2626 BARCLAY ST                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3558 39-4F-21.0-E                         T01       2626 BARCLAY ST                   WOOD JENNIFER                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3559 39-4F-22.0                           T01       2624 BARCLAY ST                   BUCKMAN GINA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       230.10                      230.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.92                      270.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.12-        0.00         230.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       225.50-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3560 39-4F-23.0                           T01       2622 BARCLAY ST                   LONDON LESTER D & CAROL J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.87                      236.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.10                      277.97 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2910          otc                       F01         40.28-        0.00         237.69 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2910          otc                                  232.13-        0.00           5.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.82 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           0.00 
    3561 39-4F-24.0                           T01       2620 BARCLAY ST                   WAGNER RICHARD W JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3562 39-4F-25.0                           T01       2618 BARCLAY ST                   ZVAIGZNE MARY C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.09                      242.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.01                      284.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.17-        0.00         242.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  237.25-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3563 39-4F-26.0                           T01       402 ADAMS ST                      STEVENSON TIA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.01                      238.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.30                      279.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.47-        0.00         238.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       233.25-        0.00           5.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.76-        0.00           0.00 
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    3564 39-4F-27.0                           T01       404 ADAMS ST                      SS INVESTMENTS LLC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 14623306      OTC                       F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 14623306      OTC                                  231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    3565 39-4F-28.0                           T01  R    406 ADAMS ST                      GLAVIN MICHAEL GLAVIN JULIE M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3566 39-4F-29.0                           T01  R    408 ADAMS ST                      JIMENEZ GERARDO PAGAN PEREZ TRINIDA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3567 39-4F-30.0                           T01       410 ADAMS ST                      SEIDMAN GEORGE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3568 39-4F-31.0                           T01       412 ADAMS ST                      PRIME HOME INVESTMENTS LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.71                      251.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.67                      295.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 250460        OTC                       F01         42.79-        0.00         252.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 250460        OTC                                  246.68-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3569 39-4F-32.0                           T01       2648 ADAMS ST                     STEWART LINDA M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.91                      238.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.45                      280.36 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         40.62-        0.00         239.74 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              234.13-        0.00           5.61 
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    3569 39-4F-32.0                           2648 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                             
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.83 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3570 39-4F-33.0                           T01       2650 ADAMS ST                     CAMACHO JUAN C SMITH CHRISTINA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3571 39-4F-34.0                           T01       2652 ADAMS ST                     CALLAHAN THOMAS E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.47                      239.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.55                      281.02 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.72-        0.00         240.30 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       234.68-        0.00           5.62 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3572 39-4F-35.0                           T01       2654 ADAMS ST                     BEATY DINA                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.91                      238.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.45                      280.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.62-        0.00         239.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.13-        0.00           5.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.00 
    3573 39-4F-36.0                           T01       2645 ADAMS ST                     KEWER CRYSTAL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.91                      238.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.45                      280.36 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.62-        0.00         239.74 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              234.13-        0.00           5.61 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.83 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3574 39-4F-37.0                           T01       2647 ADAMS ST                     NYMAN LINDA K                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3575 39-4F-38.0                           T01       2649 ADAMS ST                     MICOLA LORETTA ANN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.45                      233.45 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 639  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3575 39-4F-38.0                           2649 ADAMS ST                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.51                      273.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.70-        0.00         234.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       228.78-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3576 39-4F-39.0                           T01       2651 ADAMS ST                     POWELL KELLY A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.10-        0.00         236.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.05-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3577 39-4F-40.0                           T01       2653 ADAMS ST                     CRAWLEY JOSEPH E & JOYCE B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       235.77                      235.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.91                      276.68 
    3578 39-4F-41.0                           T01       2655 ADAMS ST                     SCULL NICOLE E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       226.84                      226.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.36                      266.20 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0668081       OTC                       F01         38.58-        0.00         227.62 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0668081       OTC                                  222.30-        0.00           5.32 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.54-        0.00           0.78 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           0.00 
    3579 39-4F-42.0                           T01       2657 ADAMS ST                     FEDERICI RAYMOND J JR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.02                      241.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.82                      282.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.98-        0.00         241.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  236.20-        0.00           5.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.82-        0.00           0.00 
    3580 39-4F-43.0                           T01  R    2659 ADAMS ST                     ROYAL OAK PROPERTIES LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.91                      238.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.45                      280.36 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.62-        0.00         239.74 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              234.13-        0.00           5.61 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.83 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3581 39-4F-44.0                           T01       377 ADAMS ST                      CONWAY ROSEMARY E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.31                      246.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.74                      289.05 
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    3581 39-4F-44.0                           377 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.89-        0.00         247.16 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.38-        0.00           5.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.85 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3582 39-4F-45.0                           T01       375 ADAMS ST                      SLEDGE THURMAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3583 39-4F-46.0                           T01       373 ADAMS ST                      JONES JESSICA N                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                      239.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                      281.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.74-        0.00         240.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.78-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3584 39-4F-47.0                           T01       371 ADAMS ST                      KUMMERER ANDREW S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3585 39-4F-48.0                           T01       365 ADAMS ST                      JOGALINGAM GOKILAN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.71                      240.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.77                      282.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.93-        0.00         241.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    235.90-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.81-        0.00           0.00 
    3586 39-4F-49.0                           T01       363 ADAMS ST                      ODONNELL TIMOTHY C JR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.03                      281.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.76                      329.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.78-        0.00         282.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    275.41-        0.00           6.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.00 
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    3587 39-4F-50.0                           T01       361 ADAMS ST                      BESWICK KENNETH C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.56                      246.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.78                      289.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.92-        0.00         247.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.63-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3588 39-4F-51.0                           T01  R    359 ADAMS ST                      MOORE CHRISTIAN D & LYNNE M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3589 39-4F-52.0                           T01       357 ADAMS ST                      CLARK KAREN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                      237.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                      278.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.33-        0.00         238.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    232.48-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3590 39-4F-53.0                           T01       355 ADAMS ST                      VONHASSEL GLEN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3119          OTC                       F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3119          OTC                                  233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3591 39-4F-54.0                           T01  R    353 ADAMS ST                      LUFT REBECCA S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.52-        0.00          40.52-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              233.49-        0.00         274.01-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00         278.78-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00         279.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.26                       41.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.34                        0.00 
    3592 39-4F-55.0                           T01       351 ADAMS ST                      HINES CARLETTE L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
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    3592 39-4F-55.0                           351 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3593 39-4F-56.0                           T01       322 ADAMS ST                      GUEVARA JESUS                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3594 39-4F-57.0                           T01       324 ADAMS ST                      WASKO MARIE B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3595 39-4F-58.0                           T01       326 ADAMS ST                      PESTER ROBERT T & DIANA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                      239.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                      281.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.74-        0.00         240.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  234.78-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3596 39-4F-59.0                           T01       328 ADAMS ST                      SURKIN KENNETH S                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                      237.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                      278.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.33-        0.00         238.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  232.48-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3597 39-4F-60.0                           T01       330 ADAMS ST                      TROIANI LISA A DEFALCIS DELPHY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.26                      238.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.34                      279.60 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.52-        0.00         239.08 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       233.49-        0.00           5.59 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.77 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3598 39-4F-61.0                           T01       332 ADAMS ST                      MELUSKY JAMIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       244.83                      244.83 
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    3598 39-4F-61.0                           332 ADAMS ST                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.48                      287.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.63-        0.00         245.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    239.93-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3599 39-4F-62.0                           T01       334 ADAMS ST                      KAZELIS ALICE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.74-        0.00          40.74-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              234.78-        0.00         275.52-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00         280.31-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00         281.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                       41.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                        0.00 
    3600 39-4F-63.0                           T01       336 ADAMS ST                      SCOTT KATHLEEN E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3601 39-4F-64.0                           T01       2632 ADAMS ST                     FROELICH BARBARA FROELICH RICHARD         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.90                      245.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.67                      288.57 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.82-        0.00         246.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       240.98-        0.00           5.77 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.92 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3602 39-4F-65.0                           T01       2634 ADAMS ST                     HANTHORNE CHRISTY B                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3603 39-4F-66.0                           T01       2636 ADAMS ST                     DIROCCO EVELYN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 588           OTC                       F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 588           OTC                                  233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.83 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           0.00 
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    3604 39-4F-67.0                           T01       2638 ADAMS ST                     CAMPBELL CHARLES W                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         40.33-        0.00          40.33-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              232.48-        0.00         272.81-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00         277.55-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00         278.38-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                       41.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                        0.00 
    3605 39-4F-68.0                           T01       2640 ADAMS ST                     FRATICELLI LILLIAN JACKSON AARON          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                      239.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                      281.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.74-        0.00         240.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.78-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3606 39-4F-69.0                           T01       2642 ADAMS ST                     NELSON DONALD D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
    3607 39-4F-70.0                           T01       2644 ADAMS ST                     IORIO JOSEPH R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.41                      256.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.49                      300.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.60-        0.00         257.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    251.28-        0.00           6.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.00 
    3608 39-4F-71.0                           T01  R    2646 ADAMS ST                     PORTER MICHAEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3609 39-4F-72.0                           T01       302 ADAMS ST                      MAGPANTAY RAMIL L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       241.68                      241.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.93                      283.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.09-        0.00         242.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.85-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.83-        0.00           0.00 
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    3610 39-4F-73.0                           T01  R    304 ADAMS ST                      CAZANAVE GRANT H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                      239.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                      281.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.74-        0.00         240.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    234.78-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3611 39-4F-74.0                           T01  R    306 ADAMS ST                      TAYLOR KRISTOPHER & LAURA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                      237.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                      278.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.33-        0.00         238.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  232.48-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3612 39-4F-75.0                           T01       308 ADAMS ST                      KRISHER KAREN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       239.57                      239.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.57                      281.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.74-        0.00         240.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  234.78-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3613 39-4F-76.0                           T01       310 ADAMS ST                      ROHRMAN PAUL & SUSAN J                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.56-        0.00         239.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    233.76-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3614 39-4F-77.0                           T01  R    312 ADAMS ST                      TARABORELLI DAVID & THERESA FABIANI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.22                      237.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.16                      278.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.33-        0.00         238.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    232.48-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3615 39-4F-78.0                           T01       314 ADAMS ST                      FIGUEROA NOEMI                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.53                      238.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.39                      279.92 
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    3616 39-4F-79.0                           T01       316 ADAMS ST                      HANNA ANDREA S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.90                      245.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.67                      288.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         41.82-        0.00         246.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  240.98-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3617 39-4F-393.0-E                        T01       S BAILEY RD                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3618 39-4G-1.0                            T01       3500 LANCASTER AVE                THORNDALE STATION ASSOCIATES              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,120.13                    2,120.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       367.87                    2,488.00 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        360.51-        0.00       2,127.49 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            2,077.73-        0.00          49.76 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        42.40-        0.00           7.36 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3619 39-4G-1.10-U                         T01       3474 LINCOLN HWY                  BELL TELEPHONE CO OF PA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3620 39-4G-1.20                           T01       3480 LANCASTER AVE                ROSSON DEVELOPMENT CO                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,014.63                    2,014.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       349.56                    2,364.19 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        342.57-        0.00       2,021.62 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,974.34-        0.00          47.28 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        40.29-        0.00           6.99 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          6.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3621 39-4G-2.0                            T01       3502 LANCASTER AVE                MILLER WILLIAM H JR & SHARON              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.13                      267.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.35                      313.48 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.42-        0.00         268.06 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              261.79-        0.00           6.27 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.34-        0.00           0.93 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3622 39-4G-3.0                            T01       3504 LANCASTER AVE                STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       943.55                      943.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       163.72                    1,107.27 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01        160.44-        0.00         946.83 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                  924.68-        0.00          22.15 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        18.87-        0.00           3.28 
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    3622 39-4G-3.0                            3504 LANCASTER AVE              Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.28-        0.00           0.00 
    3623 39-4G-4.0                            T01       3502 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.46                       17.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.03                       20.49 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01          2.97-        0.00          17.52 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                   17.11-        0.00           0.41 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.06 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3624 39-4G-5.0                            T01       3502 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        18.05                       18.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.13                       21.18 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01          3.07-        0.00          18.11 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                   17.69-        0.00           0.42 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.36-        0.00           0.06 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3625 39-4G-6.0                            T01       3502 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        16.39                       16.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.84                       19.23 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01          2.79-        0.00          16.44 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                   16.06-        0.00           0.38 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.33-        0.00           0.05 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3626 39-4G-7.0                            T01       3502 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.29                       17.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.00                       20.29 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01          2.94-        0.00          17.35 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                   16.94-        0.00           0.41 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.06 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3627 39-4G-8.0                            T01       3502 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        19.43                       19.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.37                       22.80 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01          3.30-        0.00          19.50 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                   19.04-        0.00           0.46 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.39-        0.00           0.07 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3628 39-4G-9.0                            T01  R    3520 LINCOLN HWY                  STEELE ROBERT A & ILLARIA O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       198.07                      198.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.37                      232.44 
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    3628 39-4G-9.0                            3520 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2374          OTC                       F01         33.68-        0.00         198.76 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2374          OTC                                  194.11-        0.00           4.65 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.96-        0.00           0.69 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3629 39-4G-10.0                           T01       3522 LINCOLN HWY                  MRB-HEB HOLDINGS LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.93                      279.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.57                      328.50 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.60-        0.00         280.90 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.33-        0.00           6.57 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.97 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3630 39-4G-14.0                           T01       3528 LINCOLN HWY                  WEST ON WEST LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,214.38                    1,214.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       210.71                    1,425.09 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        206.50-        0.00       1,218.59 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,190.09-        0.00          28.50 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        24.29-        0.00           4.21 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3631 39-4G-15.0                           T01       3532 LINCOLN HWY                  FANTANAROSA NICHOLAS J JR                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.65-        0.00          58.65-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              338.00-        0.00         396.65-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.90-        0.00         403.55-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00         404.74-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.90                       59.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.84                        0.00 
    3632 39-4G-16.0                           T01       3450 HAZELWOOD AVE                HARRIS TERRY L & RONALD C                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.83                      283.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.25                      333.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.27-        0.00         284.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       278.15-        0.00           6.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3633 39-4G-17.0                           T01       90 EMBREEVILLE RD                 PANTANO JESSE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.51                      353.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.34                      414.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.11-        0.00         354.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    346.44-        0.00           8.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00           0.00 
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    3634 39-4G-18.0                           T01       92 EMBREEVILLE RD                 HALPIN SARAH E WHITMORE TOBY L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.69                      317.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.12                      372.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.01-        0.00         318.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    311.34-        0.00           7.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3635 39-4G-19.0                           T01       3519 HAZELWOOD AVE                STEVENS WILLIAM L & GLADYS E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.74                      276.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.76 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.05-        0.00         277.71 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.21-        0.00           6.50 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3636 39-4G-19.10                          T01       3517 HAZELWOOD AVE                NATIELLO ERNEST M & CAMERON L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.47                      351.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.98                      412.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.76-        0.00         352.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       344.44-        0.00           8.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3637 39-4G-20.0                           T01       3525 HAZELWOOD AVE                KLUKAN BRETT M SWAN ABIGAIL L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.31                      257.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.65                      301.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.76-        0.00         258.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    252.16-        0.00           6.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3638 39-4G-21.0                           T01       3539 HAZELWOOD AVE                COLLINS FOREST & TOWANDA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.02                      460.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.82                      539.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         78.22-        0.00         461.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       450.82-        0.00          10.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           9.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3639 39-4G-23.0                           T01       3205 EDGE LA                      SPEAKMAN KRISTY MOORE MICHAEL             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.49                      443.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.95                      520.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.41-        0.00         445.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  434.62-        0.00          10.41 
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    3639 39-4G-23.0                           3205 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.87-        0.00           0.00 
    3640 39-4G-24.0                           T01       3207 EDGE LA                      SAHLIN SOLVEIG CHRISTINA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.45                      441.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.60                      518.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         75.07-        0.00         442.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  432.62-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3641 39-4G-25.0                           T01       3209 EDGE LA                      BOWSER DANIEL J & SHEILA D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.99-        0.00          80.99-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              466.74-        0.00         547.73-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00         557.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00         558.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.27                       82.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.64                        0.00 
    3642 39-4G-26.0                           T01       3211 EDGE LA                      BLAIR MARK & REBECCA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       797.10                      797.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.31                      935.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        135.54-        0.00         799.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  781.16-        0.00          18.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.77-        0.00          15.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3643 39-4G-27.0                           T01       3215 EDGE LA                      GALVIN LAWRENCE R & PATRICIA A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       546.12                      546.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.76                      640.88 
    3644 39-4G-28.0                           T01       3217 EDGE LA                      PRATT KYLE R PRATT SAMANTHA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.61                      425.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.85                      499.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.37-        0.00         427.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.10-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3645 39-4G-29.0                           T01       3301 EDGE LA                      BENDOKAS JANET L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.70                      357.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.06                      419.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.81-        0.00         358.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       350.55-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.15 
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    3645 39-4G-29.0                           3301 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3646 39-4G-30.0                           T01       3303 EDGE LA                      SPINA GREGORY J SPINA KATRINA A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       468.49                      468.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.29                      549.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         79.66-        0.00         470.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  459.12-        0.00          11.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           9.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3647 39-4G-31.0                           T01       3305 EDGE LA                      SNYDER ELLEN C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.09                      460.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.83                      539.92 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         78.23-        0.00         461.69 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  450.89-        0.00          10.80 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.20-        0.00           1.60 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3648 39-4G-32.0                           T01       3307 EDGE LA                      BILDER JOSEPH F & IRENE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.66                      430.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.72                      505.38 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.22-        0.00         432.16 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              422.05-        0.00          10.11 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.61-        0.00           1.50 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3649 39-4G-33.0                           T01       3309 EDGE LA                      COOMBE JOHN S & MARY ELLEN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.10                      367.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.70                      430.80 
    3650 39-4G-34.0                           T01       3311 EDGE LA                      ZELLER GREGORY K & TINA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.29                      373.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.77                      438.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.48-        0.00         374.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    365.82-        0.00           8.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3651 39-4G-35.0                           T01       3401 EDGE LA                      FLETCHER HARRY & SUSAN I                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       422.98                      422.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.39                      496.37 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.92-        0.00         424.45 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              414.52-        0.00           9.93 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.46-        0.00           1.47 
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    3651 39-4G-35.0                           3401 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3652 39-4G-36.0                           T01       3202 EDGE LA                      GIACINTO STEPHEN J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.89                      425.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.90                      499.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.42-        0.00         427.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    417.37-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3653 39-4G-37.0                           T01       3204 EDGE LA                      JOHNSON JAMES R III & JILL A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.18                      359.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.32                      421.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.07-        0.00         360.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  352.00-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
    3654 39-4G-38.0                           T01       3206 EDGE LA                      SUCKSTORF LISA M DRUMMOND KYLE D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.12                      363.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.01                      426.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.75-        0.00         364.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  355.86-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3655 39-4G-39.0                           T01       3208 EDGE LA                      MILEWSKI CHARLES & H KATHLEEN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.47                      436.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.73                      512.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         74.22-        0.00         437.98 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  427.74-        0.00          10.24 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           1.51 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3656 39-4G-40.0                           T01       3210 EDGE LA                      GALVIN FRANCIS W & JOANN C                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.93                      464.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.67                      545.60 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         79.06-        0.00         466.54 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  455.63-        0.00          10.91 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           1.61 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3657 39-4G-41.0                           T01       3212 EDGE LA                      FOGARTY MICHAEL S & ELEANOR R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.35                      380.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.99                      446.34 
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    3657 39-4G-41.0                           3212 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.67-        0.00         381.67 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              372.74-        0.00           8.93 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           1.32 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3658 39-4G-42.0                           T01       3214 EDGE LA                      OPORTO ANDRE E & EILEEN HUGHES            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.90                      417.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.51                      490.41 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         71.06-        0.00         419.35 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              409.54-        0.00           9.81 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.36-        0.00           1.45 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    3659 39-4G-43.0                           T01       3216 EDGE LA                      DEMCHAK ANDREW J & LOIS E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5199 39-4G-43.0-E                         T01       3216 EDGE LA                      DEMCHAK ANDREW J & LOIS E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3660 39-4G-44.0                           T01       3300 EDGE LA                      RUTH RONALD G & SANDRA J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       424.02                      424.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.57                      497.59 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99541239      OTC                       F01         72.10-        0.00         425.49 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99541239      OTC                                  415.54-        0.00           9.95 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.48-        0.00           1.47 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3661 39-4G-45.0                           T01       3302 EDGE LA                      GALAJDA PAUL JOSEPH & PATRICIA ANN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.66                      441.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.63                      518.29 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9354          OTC                       F01         75.09-        0.00         443.20 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9354          OTC                                  432.83-        0.00          10.37 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           1.54 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3662 39-4G-46.0                           T01       3304 EDGE LA                      HALLERMEIER HARRY L & ROSEMARIE R         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.29                      386.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.03                      453.32 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.69-        0.00         387.63 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              378.56-        0.00           9.07 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.73-        0.00           1.34 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3663 39-4G-47.0                           T01  R    3306 EDGE LA                      MIRAGLIA PAUL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3663 39-4G-47.0                           3306 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.11                      482.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.65                      565.76 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         81.97-        0.00         483.79 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              472.47-        0.00          11.32 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.64-        0.00           1.68 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3664 39-4G-48.0                           T01       3308 EDGE LA                      HOOPES ROWLAND C JR & SARA P              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       354.00                      354.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.42                      415.42 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.19-        0.00         355.23 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              346.92-        0.00           8.31 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.08-        0.00           1.23 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    3665 39-4G-49.0                           T01       3310 EDGE LA                      DUNN ELEANOR ELIZABETH                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.23-        0.00          68.23-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.24-        0.00         461.47-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.03-        0.00         469.50-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00         470.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.27                       69.62-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.62                        0.00 
    3666 39-4G-50.0                           T01       3400 EDGE LA                      GARDNER DARRYL A & BRIGITTE L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.08                      421.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.06                      494.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         71.60-        0.00         422.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  412.66-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
    3667 39-4G-51.0                           T01       3402 EDGE LA                      NICKEL JUSTIN M NICKEL MARY G             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.69                      378.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.71                      444.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.39-        0.00         380.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    371.12-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           7.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3668 39-4G-52.0                           T01       3404 EDGE LA                      YOSKO GARY D & STACY L                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.06                      426.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.93                      499.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         72.45-        0.00         427.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       417.54-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.52 
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    3668 39-4G-52.0                           3404 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3669 39-4G-53.0                           T01       3406 EDGE LA                      JONES STEPHEN J & MARGARET E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.00                      394.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.36                      462.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.99-        0.00         395.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    386.12-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3670 39-4G-54.0                           T01       316 MUNICIPAL DR                  SPARRA JOHN H & ALICE M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.57                      483.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.90                      567.47 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.22-        0.00         485.25 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              473.90-        0.00          11.35 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           1.68 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3671 39-4G-55.0                           T01       314 MUNICIPAL DR                  BARRANCO CHAD V GRAEF BRITTANY C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.77                      432.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.09                      507.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         73.59-        0.00         434.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  424.11-        0.00          10.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           0.00 
    3672 39-4G-56.0                           T01  R    3409 WINDSOR LA                   OLIE COLLIN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.81                      384.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.77                      451.58 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 90607717      OTC                       F01         65.44-        0.00         386.14 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 90607717      OTC                                  377.11-        0.00           9.03 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           1.33 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3673 39-4G-57.0                           T01       3407 WINDSOR LA                   DECECCO ANTHONY J DECECCO ALEX J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       423.95                      423.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.56                      497.51 
    3674 39-4G-58.0                           T01       3405 WINDSOR LA                   BAKER JOHN H & GERALDINE B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.05                      433.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.14                      508.19 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.64-        0.00         434.55 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              424.39-        0.00          10.16 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.66-        0.00           1.50 
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    3674 39-4G-58.0                           3405 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3675 39-4G-59.0                           T01       3403 WINDSOR LA                   CHRISTY VICTOR A & ROSE MARIE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.56                      358.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.21                      420.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.96-        0.00         359.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    351.39-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3676 39-4G-60.0                           T01       3401 WINDSOR LA                   BISIGNARO GERALD M & JOAN M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.76                      392.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.15                      460.91 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.79-        0.00         394.12 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              384.90-        0.00           9.22 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.86-        0.00           1.36 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3677 39-4G-61.0                           T01       3311 WINDSOR LA                   BRADLEY WILLIAM J KHATMAY THIDAUDON       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       382.42                      382.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.35                      448.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.02-        0.00         383.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  374.77-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3678 39-4G-62.0                           T01       3309 WINDSOR LA                   DIGIORGI CARLO J FEBLES MARIESLY N        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.57                      386.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.07                      453.64 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.73-        0.00         387.91 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              378.84-        0.00           9.07 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.73-        0.00           1.34 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3679 39-4G-63.0                           T01       3307 WINDSOR LA                   MASCUILLI DIANE M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.99                      425.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.91                      499.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 99357087      OTC                       F01         72.43-        0.00         427.47 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 99357087      OTC                                  417.47-        0.00          10.00 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.48 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3680 39-4G-64.0                           T01       3305 WINDSOR LA                   BELL KENNETH E & NANCY J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.16                      374.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.92                      439.08 
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    3680 39-4G-64.0                           3305 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 236           OTC                       F01         63.62-        0.00         375.46 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 236           OTC                                  366.68-        0.00           8.78 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           1.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3681 39-4G-65.0                           T01       3303 WINDSOR LA                   GIVLER GREGORY P & LEAH S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.32                      421.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.10                      494.42 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1238          OTC                       F01         71.64-        0.00         422.78 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1238          OTC                                  412.89-        0.00           9.89 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           1.46 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           0.00 
    3682 39-4G-66.0                           T01       3301 WINDSOR LA                   BUTTERFIELD JAMES L                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.78                      373.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.85                      438.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.56-        0.00         375.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    366.30-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3683 39-4G-67.0                           T01       3219 WINDSOR LA                   THEDFORD STACEY & LEANA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.56                      359.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.39                      421.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.14-        0.00         360.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       352.37-        0.00           8.44 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.19 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3684 39-4G-68.0                           T01       3217 WINDSOR LA                   DESANCTIS LUCY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.78                      362.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.95                      425.73 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.70-        0.00         364.03 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              355.52-        0.00           8.51 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           1.25 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3685 39-4G-69.0                           T01       3215 WINDSOR LA                   WILLIAMS JAMES E & DELORES                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.62                      368.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.96                      432.58 
    3686 39-4G-70.0                           T01       3213 WINDSOR LA                   CAREY ALFRED S JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.76                      357.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.08                      419.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.84-        0.00         359.00 
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    3686 39-4G-70.0                           3213 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       350.60-        0.00           8.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3687 39-4G-71.0                           T01       3211 WINDSOR LA                   CAREY ALFRED S SR & EVELYN C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.62                      465.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.79                      546.41 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.17-        0.00         467.24 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              456.31-        0.00          10.93 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.31-        0.00           1.62 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3688 39-4G-72.0                           T01       3209 WINDSOR LA                   PATEL SHAILESH K                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 680           otc                       F01         38.12-        0.00          38.12-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 680           otc                                  219.70-        0.00         257.82-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.48-        0.00         262.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00         263.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.18                       38.90-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.90                        0.00 
    3689 39-4G-73.0                           T01       3207 WINDSOR LA                   BOMMELYN JONI                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       368.24                      368.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.89                      432.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.61-        0.00         369.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    360.88-        0.00           8.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3690 39-4G-74.0                           T01       3205 WINDSOR LA                   SMITH IRVING W & BARBARA B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.19                      446.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.42                      523.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3937          OTC                       F01         75.87-        0.00         447.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3937          OTC                                  437.27-        0.00          10.47 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.92-        0.00           1.55 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3691 39-4G-75.0                           T01       3204 WINDSOR LA                   CLOUD STEVEN G & VICTORIA ANNE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.07                      417.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.37                      489.44 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.92-        0.00         418.52 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              408.73-        0.00           9.79 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           1.45 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    3692 39-4G-76.0                           T01       3206 WINDSOR LA                   KUJAWA ALAN T                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3692 39-4G-76.0                           3206 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.20                      401.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.61                      470.81 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.21-        0.00         402.60 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.18-        0.00           9.42 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           1.40 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    3693 39-4G-77.0                           T01       3208 WINDSOR LA                   TURZYN FRANCIS J III TURZYN MARILYN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.46                      432.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.04                      507.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.54-        0.00         433.96 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       423.81-        0.00          10.15 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3694 39-4G-78.0                           T01       3210 WINDSOR LA                   HASHEM SAMIR E & JENIFER M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.88                      421.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.20                      495.08 
    3695 39-4G-79.0                           T01       3212 WINDSOR LA                   RISSEL RICHARD R & ALICIA G               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       395.84                      395.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.68                      464.52 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.31-        0.00         397.21 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              387.92-        0.00           9.29 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.92-        0.00           1.37 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3696 39-4G-80.0                           T01       3214 WINDSOR LA                   BROWN MICHAEL G                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.40                      411.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.38                      482.78 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 300761        OTC                       F01         69.95-        0.00         412.83 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 300761        OTC                                  403.17-        0.00           9.66 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.23-        0.00           1.43 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3697 39-4G-81.0                           T01       3216 WINDSOR LA                   CORDISCO JOHN R JR & CHRISTINE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.65                      378.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.70                      444.35 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.38-        0.00         379.97 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              371.08-        0.00           8.89 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           1.32 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    3698 39-4G-82.0                           T01       3218 WINDSOR LA                   DISANTE ERNEST G & ANGELINA P             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.39                      373.39 
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    3698 39-4G-82.0                           3218 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.79                      438.18 
    3699 39-4G-83.0                           T01       3220 WINDSOR LA                   ZAPCZYNSKI IAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       497.05                      497.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.24                      583.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.51-        0.00         498.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    487.11-        0.00          11.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           9.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3700 39-4G-84.0                           T01       3302 WINDSOR LA                   KUSNIERCZYK JAMES D & CHRISTINE M         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       417.73                      417.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.48                      490.21 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5657          OTC                       F01         71.03-        0.00         419.18 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5657          OTC                                  409.38-        0.00           9.80 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.35-        0.00           1.45 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           0.00 
    3701 39-4G-85.0                           T01       3304 WINDSOR LA                   MISETIC DOROTHY M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.51                      378.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.68                      444.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.37-        0.00         379.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    370.94-        0.00           8.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3702 39-4G-86.0                           T01       3306 WINDSOR LA                   KEARNS CARLY R KEARNS RICHARD J           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.96                      476.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.76                      559.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.11-        0.00         478.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    467.42-        0.00          11.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3703 39-4G-87.0                           T01       3308 WINDSOR LA                   ROOS BRIAN C                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.11                      444.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.06                      521.17 
    3704 39-4G-88.0                           T01       3310 WINDSOR LA                   RAMIL MANUEL R & MILA G                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.55                      601.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.38                      705.93 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.29-        0.00         603.64 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              589.52-        0.00          14.12 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.03-        0.00           2.09 
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    3704 39-4G-88.0                           3310 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3705 39-4G-89.0                           T01       3312 WINDSOR LA                   ULMER FRED & MELISSA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.16-        0.00          74.16-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              427.47-        0.00         501.63-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.72-        0.00         510.35-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00         511.87-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.19                       75.68-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.68                        0.00 
    3706 39-4G-90.0                           T01       3402 WINDSOR LA                   RICHARDS MEGAN L & MATTHEW R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       432.66                      432.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.07                      507.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.57-        0.00         434.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    424.01-        0.00          10.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3707 39-4G-91.0                           T01       3404 WINDSOR LA                   SCHEIVERT THOMAS A JR & ERIN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       452.55                      452.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.52                      531.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         76.95-        0.00         454.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  443.50-        0.00          10.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3708 39-4G-92.0                           T01       3406 WINDSOR LA                   DESIDERIO JOHN E DESIDERIO HOLLY          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       460.95                      460.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.98                      540.93 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.38-        0.00         462.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              451.73-        0.00          10.82 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.60 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3709 39-4G-93.0                           T01       3408 WINDSOR LA                   YEINGST CHRISTOPHER M & VANESSA F         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.90                      441.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.67                      518.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.14-        0.00         443.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    433.06-        0.00          10.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3710 39-4G-94.0                           T01       3410 WINDSOR LA                   LOUGHEAD BART REA & KARLA ELAINE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       328.86                      328.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.06                      385.92 
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    3710 39-4G-94.0                           3410 WINDSOR LA                 Continued                                             
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         55.92-        0.00         330.00 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              322.28-        0.00           7.72 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.58-        0.00           1.14 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3711 39-4G-95.0                           T01       309 MUNICIPAL DR                  BELL MILDRED E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.93                      367.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.84                      431.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.56-        0.00         369.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  360.57-        0.00           8.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3712 39-4G-96.0                           T01       311 MUNICIPAL DR                  MEACHAM TRACY M ALLEN WILLIAM C           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           3.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.58                      418.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.93                      490.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.49-        0.00         419.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    402.81-        0.00          17.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.49-        0.00          53.42-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    406.29-        0.00         459.71-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    402.81         0.00          56.90-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         70.49         0.00          13.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00          12.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.29-        0.00           3.86 
    3713 39-4G-97.0                           T01       313 MUNICIPAL DR                  BENKO JAMES C & PATRICIA A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.50                      461.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.08                      541.58 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10372         OTC                       F01         78.48-        0.00         463.10 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10372         OTC                                  452.27-        0.00          10.83 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.23-        0.00           1.60 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3714 39-4G-98.0                           T01       315 MUNICIPAL DR                  WAITE JENNIFER L LAFFERTY JOHN P          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.44-        0.00          69.44-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.22-        0.00         469.66-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.17-        0.00         477.83-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00         479.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       408.39                       70.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.86                        0.00 
    3715 39-4G-99.0                           T01       317 MUNICIPAL DR                  SWEENEY  MAUREEN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.83                      430.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.75                      505.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.26-        0.00         432.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    422.21-        0.00          10.11 
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    3715 39-4G-99.0                           317 MUNICIPAL DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3716 39-4G-100.0                          T01       319 MUNICIPAL DR                  GOSWAMY RAHUL GOSWAMY BHAVNA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.77                      445.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.35                      523.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.81-        0.00         447.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    436.85-        0.00          10.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3717 39-4G-101.0                          T01       401 MUNICIPAL DR                  CHOLMINSKY NEIL S & KAREN B               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       469.60                      469.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.48                      551.08 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         79.85-        0.00         471.23 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              460.21-        0.00          11.02 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.39-        0.00           1.63 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    3718 39-4G-102.0                          T01       3403 EDGE LA                      KIRK EDWARD O CONNOR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       470.88                      470.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.70                      552.58 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1517168       OTC                       F01         80.07-        0.00         472.51 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1517168       OTC                                  461.46-        0.00          11.05 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.42-        0.00           1.63 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.63-        0.00           0.00 
    3719 39-4G-103.0                          T01       3405 EDGE LA                      JOHNSON DAVID A JOHNSON JOSEPHINE A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.71                      483.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.93                      567.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.25-        0.00         485.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    474.04-        0.00          11.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3720 39-4G-104.0                          T01       3407 EDGE LA                      ERHARD PHYLLIS F                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.54                      426.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.01                      500.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3934          OTC                       F01         72.53-        0.00         428.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3934          OTC                                  418.01-        0.00          10.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.53-        0.00           1.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3721 39-4G-105.0                          T01       3409 EDGE LA                      TRITT ROBERT D & CAROL ANNE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.57                      435.57 
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    3721 39-4G-105.0                          3409 EDGE LA                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.58                      511.15 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1423          OTC                       F01         75.58-        0.00         435.57 
  06/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1423          OTC                                  435.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3722 39-4G-106.0                          T01  R    1 INGLESIDE DR                    HOLT CHARLES EDWARD SR                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.58                      316.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.93                      371.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.83-        0.00         317.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.25-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3723 39-4G-107.0                          T01  R    2 INGLESIDE DR                    MCCARDELL CHRISTIN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.56                      295.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.28                      346.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.25-        0.00         296.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.65-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3724 39-4G-108.0                          T01       1 LISA DR                         DONOVAN DONNA L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.24                      317.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.04                      372.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.93-        0.00         318.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.90-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3725 39-4G-109.0                          T01       2 LISA DR                         TILGHMAN PHILIP E JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.17                      319.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.38                      374.55 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         54.27-        0.00         320.28 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       312.79-        0.00           7.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.38 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.38-        0.00           0.00 
    3726 39-4G-110.0                          T01       3 LISA DR                         TATUM DAVID J & MARYANNE C                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.68                      291.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.61                      342.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.59-        0.00         292.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.85-        0.00           6.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00           0.00 
    3727 39-4G-111.0                          T01       4 LISA DR                         DETRANO JONATHAN M DETRANO JAQUELIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3727 39-4G-111.0                          4 LISA DR                       Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.15                      298.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.19-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3728 39-4G-112.0                          T01       5 LISA DR                         LEGAR LEIGH A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.57                      262.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.56                      308.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.65-        0.00         263.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    257.32-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3729 39-4G-113.0                          T01  R    6 LISA DR                         NELSON CARLOS                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       274.70                      274.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.66                      322.36 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               CASH                      F01         46.70-        0.00         275.66 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               CASH                                 269.21-        0.00           6.45 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.49-        0.00           0.96 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    3730 39-4G-114.0                          T01       7 LISA DR                         DIAZ TRUDY L BARNES DAVID C               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.50                      338.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.73                      397.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.56-        0.00         339.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  331.73-        0.00           7.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3731 39-4G-115.0                          T01       8 LISA DR                         BOGAN PAUL S & LAUREN M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.98                      323.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.21                      380.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.09-        0.00         325.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    317.50-        0.00           7.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3732 39-4G-116.0                          T01       9 LISA DR                         FICK CHARLES                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.47                      375.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.15                      440.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         63.85-        0.00         376.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       367.96-        0.00           8.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.51 
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    3732 39-4G-116.0                          9 LISA DR                       Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3733 39-4G-117.0                          T01       10 LISA DR                        MANGAT NAVJOT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.83                      308.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.59                      362.42 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.52-        0.00         309.90 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.65-        0.00           7.25 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           1.07 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3734 39-4G-118.0                          T01       11 LISA DR                        SOLNOSKY JIM C WILBER JULIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.89                      290.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.47                      341.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.46-        0.00         291.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  285.07-        0.00           6.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           0.00 
    3735 39-4G-119.0                          T01       12 LISA DR                        GARRISON DEBORAH A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.41                      293.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.91                      344.32 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.89-        0.00         294.43 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.54-        0.00           6.89 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           1.02 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3736 39-4G-120.0                          T01       13 LISA DR                        NICHOLSON CHRISTOPHER W & CHRISTINE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.69                      329.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.20                      386.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.05-        0.00         330.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    323.10-        0.00           7.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.59-        0.00           0.00 
    3737 39-4G-121.0                          T01       14 LISA DR                        CARNEY MATTHEW C BRENNAN AMBER S          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.74                      347.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.34                      408.08 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.13-        0.00         348.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       340.79-        0.00           8.16 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.95 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3738 39-4G-122.0                          T01       15 LISA DR                        IMPRIANO LISA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.65                      316.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.94                      371.59 
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    3738 39-4G-122.0                          15 LISA DR                      Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.84-        0.00         317.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.32-        0.00           7.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3739 39-4G-123.0                          T01       16 LISA DR                        CAMPBELL K SCOTT CAMPBELL KENNETH S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.73                      346.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.16                      406.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         58.95-        0.00         347.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    339.80-        0.00           8.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3740 39-4G-129.10                         T01       3 INGLESIDE DR                    JOHNSON NANCY B                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.71                      337.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.60                      396.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651846        OTC                       F01         57.42-        0.00         338.89 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651846        OTC                                  330.96-        0.00           7.93 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           1.18 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    3741 39-4G-129.20                         T01       4 INGLESIDE DR                    CARROLL JOHN M & SHARMAN L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.97                      321.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.87                      377.84 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 305           OTC                       F01         54.75-        0.00         323.09 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 305           OTC                                  315.53-        0.00           7.56 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.12 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3742 39-4G-129.30                         T01  R    5 INGLESIDE DR                    MIRAGLIA PAUL & ELIZABETH S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       326.99                      326.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.74                      383.73 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.61-        0.00         328.12 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              320.45-        0.00           7.67 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.54-        0.00           1.13 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    3743 39-4G-129.40                         T01       6 INGLESIDE DR                    ALBRIGHT MICHELLE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.74                      336.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.43                      395.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.26-        0.00         337.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  330.01-        0.00           7.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.73-        0.00           0.00 
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    3744 39-4G-129.50                         T01       7 INGLESIDE DR                    BUDDEN KATHLEEN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.32                      347.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.26                      407.58 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.06-        0.00         348.52 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              340.37-        0.00           8.15 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.95-        0.00           1.20 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3745 39-4G-129.60                         T01       8 INGLESIDE DR                    DUNN STEPHEN M DRAKELEY KELLY A           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.00                      330.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.26                      387.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.11-        0.00         331.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       323.40-        0.00           7.75 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           6.60 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3746 39-4G-130.0                          T01       1 COURTNEY LA                     NGUYEN CAN VAN & KHOANG LU                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.36                      312.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.20                      366.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.12-        0.00         313.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              306.11-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           1.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3747 39-4G-131.0                          T01       2 COURTNEY LA                     CASTRO GUSTAVO GUTIERREZ MARIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.25                      310.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.83                      364.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.76-        0.00         311.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.04-        0.00           7.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3748 39-4G-132.0                          T01       3 COURTNEY LA                     FLORES ANTHONY VAUGHN JENNIFER            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.74                      273.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.50                      321.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.55-        0.00         274.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.27-        0.00           6.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    3749 39-4G-133.0                          T01       4 COURTNEY LA                     SHARPE MICHAEL J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.99                      289.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.32                      340.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.31-        0.00         291.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  284.19-        0.00           6.81 
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    3749 39-4G-133.0                          4 COURTNEY LA                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3750 39-4G-134.0                          T01       5 COURTNEY LA                     KENNEL HOLLY                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.39                      296.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.43                      347.82 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2983          OTC                       F01         50.40-        0.00         297.42 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2983          OTC                                  290.46-        0.00           6.96 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.93-        0.00           1.03 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3751 39-4G-135.0                          T01       6 COURTNEY LA                     SMITH GREGORY D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.35                      296.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.42                      347.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.39-        0.00         297.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  290.42-        0.00           6.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3752 39-4G-136.0                          T01       7 COURTNEY LA                     RIDALL EMILY E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.49                      358.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.20                      420.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.96-        0.00         359.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    351.32-        0.00           8.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3753 39-4G-137.0                          T01       8 COURTNEY LA                     DARDARIS ROBERT X & PEGGY A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.84                      310.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.93                      364.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.85-        0.00         311.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       304.62-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3754 39-4G-138.0                          T01       9 COURTNEY LA                     BROOKS DANIEL SCOTT BROOKS BRITTANY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.17                      318.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.21                      373.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.10-        0.00         319.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    311.81-        0.00           7.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3755 39-4G-139.0                          T01       10 COURTNEY LA                    OZALAS WILLIAM J & SANDRA K               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.05-        0.00          53.05-
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    3755 39-4G-139.0                          10 COURTNEY LA                  Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              305.74-        0.00         358.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.24-        0.00         365.03-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00         366.11-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.98                       54.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.13                        0.00 
    3756 39-4G-140.0                          T01       11 COURTNEY LA                    BAXTER JACOB D III & LINDA C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.35                      320.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.58                      375.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.47-        0.00         321.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    313.94-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3757 39-4G-141.0                          T01       12 COURTNEY LA                    BANKS TRACY J                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.89                      291.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.65                      342.54 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         49.64-        0.00         292.90 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              286.05-        0.00           6.85 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00           1.01 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3758 39-4G-142.0                          T01  R    13 COURTNEY LA                    MIRAGLIA PAUL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.07                      293.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.85                      343.92 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.83-        0.00         294.09 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.21-        0.00           6.88 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           1.02 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3759 39-4G-143.0                          T01       14 COURTNEY LA                    GROVE KEVIN CHRISTIANSEN MEGAN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.94                      296.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.52                      348.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.49-        0.00         297.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    291.00-        0.00           6.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3760 39-4G-144.0                          T01       15 COURTNEY LA                    LACKMAN ADRIENNE D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.57                      289.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.24                      339.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.23-        0.00         290.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    283.78-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.79-        0.00           0.00 
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    3761 39-4G-145.0                          T01       16 COURTNEY LA                    SMITH HARLAN T HILL THERESA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.37                      290.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.38                      340.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.37-        0.00         291.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.56-        0.00           6.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           1.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3762 39-4G-146.0                          T01       17 COURTNEY LA                    MAYA MAYRA E                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.66                      309.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.73                      363.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.65-        0.00         310.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  303.47-        0.00           7.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3763 39-4G-147.0                          T01       18 COURTNEY LA                    KECK E RICHARD & KATHLEEN M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.22                      297.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.57                      348.79 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.53-        0.00         298.26 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              291.28-        0.00           6.98 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.94-        0.00           1.04 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    3764 39-4G-148.0                          T01       19 COURTNEY LA                    VORNDRAN NICHOLAS  VORNDRAN MARY K        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.07                      307.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.28                      360.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7278          OTC                       F01         52.21-        0.00         308.14 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7278          OTC                                  300.93-        0.00           7.21 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           1.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3765 39-4G-149.0                          T01       20 COURTNEY LA                    WILLIAMS DAVID M & DENISE R               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.49                      309.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.70                      363.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.63-        0.00         310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.30-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3766 39-4G-150.0                          T01       1 HARVEST DR                      FERNANDEZ JOSHUA A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.83                      308.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.59                      362.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.52-        0.00         309.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  302.65-        0.00           7.25 
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    3766 39-4G-150.0                          1 HARVEST DR                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    3767 39-4G-151.0                          T01       2 HARVEST DR                      RECKER JULIE ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.32                      308.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.50                      361.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 52039         OTC                       F01         52.43-        0.00         309.39 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 52039         OTC                                  302.15-        0.00           7.24 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           1.07 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3768 39-4G-152.0                          T01       3 HARVEST DR                      TENORIO ANDRES AVALOS                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.45                      296.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.44                      347.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.41-        0.00         297.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  290.52-        0.00           6.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3769 39-4G-153.0                          T01       4 HARVEST DR                      WEEKS ROBERT J WEEKS AMANDA C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.16                      291.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.52                      341.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.51-        0.00         292.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.34-        0.00           6.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           0.00 
    3770 39-4G-154.0                          T01       5 HARVEST DR                      MAJKSZAK SHIREEN J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.33                      288.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.03                      338.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.03-        0.00         289.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.56-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3771 39-4G-155.0                          T01       6 HARVEST DR                      BEAUCHAMP GERALD A & JEANNETTE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.05                      288.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.98                      338.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.98-        0.00         289.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  282.29-        0.00           6.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3772 39-4G-156.0                          T01       7 HARVEST DR                      LOEFFLER DAVID M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.31                      295.31 
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    3772 39-4G-156.0                          7 HARVEST DR                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.24                      346.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.22-        0.00         296.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  289.40-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3773 39-4G-157.0                          T01       8 HARVEST DR                      MINTON MATTHEW THOMAS MINTON ASHLEY       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       292.96                      292.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.83                      343.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.81-        0.00         293.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.10-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3774 39-4G-158.0                          T01  R    9 HARVEST DR                      BRESSLER ERIN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.81                      299.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.02                      351.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.98-        0.00         300.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    293.81-        0.00           7.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.00-        0.00           0.00 
    3775 39-4G-159.0                          T01       10 HARVEST DR                     WARD THOMAS A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.46                      297.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.61                      349.07 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.58-        0.00         298.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       291.51-        0.00           6.98 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.95 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3776 39-4G-160.0                          T01       11 HARVEST DR                     DIMAIO PETER M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.85-        0.00          50.85-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              293.07-        0.00         343.92-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00         349.90-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00         350.94-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.05                       51.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.89                        0.00 
    3777 39-4G-161.0                          T01       12 HARVEST DR                     CASTILLO MARROQUIN JIMMY A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.13                      293.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.86                      343.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.84-        0.00         294.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.27-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
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    3778 39-4G-162.0                          T01       13 HARVEST DR                     BUSH ERIC S & REGINA B                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.14                      271.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.05                      318.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.11-        0.00         272.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.72-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    3779 39-4G-163.0                          T01  R    14 HARVEST DR                     JACKSON JACQUELYN L JACKSON JAMES C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.38                      294.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.08                      345.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.06-        0.00         295.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       288.49-        0.00           6.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.89-        0.00           0.00 
    3780 39-4G-164.0                          T01       7 JASON LA                        MCCAUSLAND SHAWN M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.42                      308.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.51                      361.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.44-        0.00         309.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.25-        0.00           7.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3781 39-4G-165.0                          T01       8 JASON LA                        WAGNER WARREN E & MARY E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.79                      316.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.97                      371.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.87-        0.00         317.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    310.45-        0.00           7.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3782 39-4G-166.0                          T01       9 JASON LA                        LONG EDWARD F JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.22                      311.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.00                      365.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.92-        0.00         312.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  305.00-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3783 39-4G-167.0                          T01       10 JASON LA                       VATTILANO SETH VATTILANO JENNIFER         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.26                      301.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.27                      353.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.23-        0.00         302.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.23-        0.00           7.07 
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    3783 39-4G-167.0                          10 JASON LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3784 39-4G-168.0                          T01       11 JASON LA                       LIMPER JAMES M JR & MICHELLE L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.52                      321.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.79                      377.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.67-        0.00         322.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.09-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3785 39-4G-169.0                          T01       12 JASON LA                       KUCHMA MELANIE A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.52                      318.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.27                      373.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         54.16-        0.00         319.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       312.15-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3786 39-4G-170.0                          T01       13 JASON LA                       MEADOWS DESIREE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.11                      271.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.04                      318.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.10-        0.00         272.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.69-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    3787 39-4G-171.0                          T01       17 INGLESIDE DR                   BIANCHI JUDITH H                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           1.02 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3788 39-4G-172.0                          T01       18 INGLESIDE DR                   GRICE SHIRLEY R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       292.75                      292.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.80                      343.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.79-        0.00         293.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    286.89-        0.00           6.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3789 39-4G-173.0                          T01       19 INGLESIDE DR                   JEFFERIS ROANNE V                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.29                      298.29 
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    3789 39-4G-173.0                          19 INGLESIDE DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.76                      350.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.73-        0.00         299.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.32-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3790 39-4G-174.0                          T01  R    14 JASON LA                       RIES WILLIAM J & ANDREA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.09                      291.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.51                      341.60 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.50-        0.00         292.10 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              285.27-        0.00           6.83 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.82-        0.00           1.01 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3791 39-4G-175.0                          T01       20 INGLESIDE DR                   MOORE LOUIE D JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.06                      290.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.33                      340.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.32-        0.00         291.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.26-        0.00           6.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3792 39-4G-176.0                          T01       21 INGLESIDE DR                   RAIBLEY JOHN C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.80                      295.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.32                      347.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.30-        0.00         296.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.88-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3793 39-4G-177.0                          T01       22 INGLESIDE DR                   BEEBE LAWRENCE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.67                      298.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.82                      350.49 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01         50.78-        0.00         299.71 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                  292.70-        0.00           7.01 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.97-        0.00           1.04 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    3794 39-4G-178.0                          T01       1 JASON LA                        KELLY EILEEN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.66                      295.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.30                      346.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.27-        0.00         296.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.75-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
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    3795 39-4G-179.0                          T01       2 JASON LA                        EDWARDS GARY L & KIMBERLEE S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.85                      303.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.72                      356.57 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.67-        0.00         304.90 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              297.77-        0.00           7.13 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           1.05 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3796 39-4G-180.0                          T01       3 JASON LA                        DONNACHIE THOMAS W DONNACHIE LAURIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.55                      294.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.11                      345.66 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 910           OTC                       F01         50.09-        0.00         295.57 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 910           OTC                                  288.66-        0.00           6.91 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.89-        0.00           1.02 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3797 39-4G-181.0                          T01       4 JASON LA                        ROMERO SHEILA ROMERO NICOLLE M ETAL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.76                      293.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.97                      344.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.96-        0.00         294.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.88-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    3798 39-4G-182.0                          T01       5 JASON LA                        NEFF RICHARD E JR NEFF RICHARD E II       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.46                      285.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.53                      334.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.54-        0.00         286.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    279.75-        0.00           6.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.00 
    3799 39-4G-183.0                          T01       6 JASON LA                        GROFF JOHN S                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.85                      302.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.55                      355.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.50-        0.00         303.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       296.79-        0.00           7.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.06-        0.00           0.00 
    3800 39-4G-184.0                          T01       15 JASON LA                       KAMPF CASEY P                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.88                      289.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.30                      340.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.30-        0.00         290.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  284.08-        0.00           6.80 
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    3800 39-4G-184.0                          15 JASON LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3801 39-4G-185.0                          T01       16 HARVEST DR                     WILLS LAURA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.20                      293.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.87                      344.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.85-        0.00         294.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  287.34-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3802 39-4G-186.0                          T01       17 HARVEST DR                     MCNEIL COURTNEY E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       292.24                      292.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.71                      342.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.69-        0.00         293.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       286.40-        0.00           6.86 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.84 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3803 39-4G-187.0                          T01       18 HARVEST DR                     SCHAFFER GWYNDOLYN N                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.69                      295.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.31                      347.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.28-        0.00         296.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.78-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3804 39-4G-189.0                          T01       9 INGLESIDE DR                    DEMARCO KYLE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       327.75                      327.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.87                      384.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.74-        0.00         328.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  321.19-        0.00           7.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.56-        0.00           0.00 
    3805 39-4G-190.0                          T01  R    10 INGLESIDE DR                   IRWIN MICHAEL P LERCH JEANNIE MARIE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.45                      333.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.86                      391.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.70-        0.00         334.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    326.78-        0.00           7.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3806 39-4G-191.0                          T01       11 INGLESIDE DR                   WHITMAN KATHRYN F                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       328.34                      328.34 
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    3806 39-4G-191.0                          11 INGLESIDE DR                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.97                      385.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.83-        0.00         329.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    321.77-        0.00           7.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3807 39-4G-192.0                          T01       12 INGLESIDE DR                   WEBB JAMES                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.64                      312.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.25                      366.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.16-        0.00         313.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    306.39-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    3808 39-4G-193.0                          T01       13 INGLESIDE DR                   LESLIE JAMES H JR & BETH A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.72                      303.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.70                      356.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         51.64-        0.00         304.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  297.65-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3809 39-4G-194.0                          T01       14 INGLESIDE DR                   ONEILL ANGELA M O NEILL ANGELA M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.26                      300.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.10                      352.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.06-        0.00         301.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.25-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3810 39-4G-195.0                          T01  R    15 INGLESIDE DR                   NGUYEN JOHN V PHAN MY TRINH THI           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.26                      300.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.10                      352.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         51.06-        0.00         301.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  294.25-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    3811 39-4G-196.0                          T01       16 INGLESIDE DR                   REFFORD DANIEL H & RUTH ANN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.29                      311.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.01                      365.30 
    3812 39-4G-197.0                          T01       268 THORNRIDGE DR                 LINDER LEIGH B                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       590.97                      590.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.54                      693.51 
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    3812 39-4G-197.0                          268 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.49-        0.00         593.02 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              579.15-        0.00          13.87 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.82-        0.00           2.05 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3813 39-4G-198.0                          T01       264 THORNRIDGE DR                 KOHLI PARMISH L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       607.16                      607.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.35                      712.51 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.24-        0.00         609.27 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       595.02-        0.00          14.25 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.14 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3814 39-4G-199.0                          T01       262 THORNRIDGE DR                 NGUYEN TRANG HUYEN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.12                      496.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.08                      582.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         84.36-        0.00         497.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  486.20-        0.00          11.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3815 39-4G-200.0                          T01       260 THORNRIDGE DR                 MEACHAM ROGER H JR & MARY LEE H           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.34                      453.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.66                      532.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.09-        0.00         454.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    444.27-        0.00          10.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           9.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3816 39-4G-201.0                          T01       258 THORNRIDGE DR                 AMBROSE LAWRENCE & CHRISTINE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       630.22                      630.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.35                      739.57 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.16-        0.00         632.41 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              617.62-        0.00          14.79 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.60-        0.00           2.19 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3817 39-4G-202.0                          T01       256 THORNRIDGE DR                 FOX MARC J FOX CHRISTINE J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.75                      425.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.87                      499.62 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.40-        0.00         427.22 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              417.23-        0.00           9.99 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.47 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           0.00 
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    3818 39-4G-203.0                          T01       254 THORNRIDGE DR                 FICKES SARAH E BARKER DEREK               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.56                      604.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.90                      709.46 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1222          OTC                       F01        102.80-        0.00         606.66 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1222          OTC                                  592.47-        0.00          14.19 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.09-        0.00           2.10 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00           0.00 
    3819 39-4G-204.0                          T01       252 THORNRIDGE DR                 SAELLO MICHAEL F SAELLO SALLY HILL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       526.58                      526.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.37                      617.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.54-        0.00         528.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    516.05-        0.00          12.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.53-        0.00           0.00 
    3820 39-4G-205.0                          T01       250 THORNRIDGE DR                 BORTSALAS STEPHEN & GAIL MARIE            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.07                      455.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.96                      534.03 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         77.38-        0.00         456.65 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  445.97-        0.00          10.68 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.10-        0.00           1.58 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3821 39-4G-206.0                          T01       248 THORNRIDGE DR                 NABER MARK R STAUFFER CAROL J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       476.51                      476.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.68                      559.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.03-        0.00         478.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    466.98-        0.00          11.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           9.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.53-        0.00           0.00 
    3822 39-4G-207.0                          T01       237 THORNRIDGE DR                 CATANESE ANTONINO & AGATA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       458.91                      458.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.63                      538.54 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.04-        0.00         460.50 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              449.73-        0.00          10.77 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00           1.59 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.59-        0.00           0.00 
    3823 39-4G-208.0                          T01       3601 HOMESTEAD LA                 GIGLIUTO ROBERT A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.75                      536.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.13                      629.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.27-        0.00         538.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  526.01-        0.00          12.60 
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    3823 39-4G-208.0                          3601 HOMESTEAD LA               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3824 39-4G-209.0                          T01       3600 HOMESTEAD LA                 TARRANT JOANN L MUSHRUSH DAVID L          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       583.02                      583.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.16                      684.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.14-        0.00         585.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    571.36-        0.00          13.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.66-        0.00           0.00 
    3825 39-4G-210.0-E                        T01       THORNRIDGE DR                     CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3826 39-4H-0.900-T                        T01  R    3710 LINCOLN HWY                  WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3827 39-4H-0.950-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 7 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3828 39-4H-1.0                            T01       120 BONDSVILLE RD                 HOER RYAN & VICTORIA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.21                      392.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.05                      460.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.68-        0.00         393.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  384.37-        0.00           9.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3829 39-4H-1.0-T                          T01  R    3710 LOT 6 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3830 39-4H-1.50-T                         T01  R    3710 LOT 5 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3831 39-4H-1.100-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 8 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3832 39-4H-1.150-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT3 LINCOLN HWY             WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3833 39-4H-1.200-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 4 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3834 39-4H-1.250-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 1 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3835 39-4H-1.300-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 9 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3836 39-4H-1.350-T                        T01  R    3710 LOT 2 LINCOLN HWY            WILLS ALAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3837 39-4H-2.0                            T01       116 BONDSVILLE RD                 DEFEO TIMOTHY S MONTEIRO JENNIFER J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       396.67                      396.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.83                      465.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.45-        0.00         398.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    388.74-        0.00           9.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3838 39-4H-3.0                            T01       114 BONDSVILLE RD                 RAMOS JUAN J GONZALEZ GLORIA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.77                      334.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.09                      392.86 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3918          OTC                       F01         56.93-        0.00         335.93 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3918          OTC                                  328.07-        0.00           7.86 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.70-        0.00           1.16 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3839 39-4H-4.0                            T01       112 BONDSVILLE RD                 SMITH WALTER & JOYCE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       402.96                      402.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.92                      472.88 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4461          OTC                       F01         68.52-        0.00         404.36 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4461          OTC                                  394.90-        0.00           9.46 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.06-        0.00           1.40 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    3840 39-4H-5.0                            T01       110 BONDSVILLE RD                 DIANTONIO NICOLLE R                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       421.32                      421.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.10                      494.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.64-        0.00         422.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    412.89-        0.00           9.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3841 39-4H-6.0                            T01       108 BONDSVILLE RD                 HANNUM CRAIG HANNIM ASHLIE                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.23                      313.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.35                      367.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.26-        0.00         314.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    306.97-        0.00           7.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.26-        0.00           0.00 
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    3842 39-4H-7.0-E                          T01       106 BONDSVILLE RD                 WILSON LARRY S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3843 39-4H-8.0                            T01       104 BONDSVILLE RD                 ARNDT DEAN BULLECKS CAROLINE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.52                      357.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.03                      419.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         60.79-        0.00         358.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  350.37-        0.00           8.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.15-        0.00           0.00 
    3844 39-4H-9.0                            T01       102 BONDSVILLE RD                 MILLER JAMES A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.45                      367.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.76                      431.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.49-        0.00         368.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  360.10-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3845 39-4H-10.0                           T01       16 BONDSVILLE RD                  STRANERE MICHAEL VINCENT STRANERE E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.23                      278.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.28                      326.51 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.31-        0.00         279.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.67-        0.00           6.53 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.56-        0.00           0.97 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3846 39-4H-11.0                           T01       3727 LINCOLN HWY                  3727 LINCOLN THORNDALE LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       150.46                      150.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        26.11                      176.57 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         25.59-        0.00         150.98 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              147.45-        0.00           3.53 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.01-        0.00           0.52 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3847 39-4H-12.0                           T01       3725 LINCOLN HWY                  3727 LINCOLN THORNDALE LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       960.36                      960.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       166.63                    1,126.99 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        163.30-        0.00         963.69 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              941.15-        0.00          22.54 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.21-        0.00           3.33 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.33-        0.00           0.00 
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    3848 39-4H-13.0                           T01       3719 LINCOLN HWY                  STRANERE MICHAEL VINCENT STRANERE E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,783.79                    2,783.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       483.02                    3,266.81 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        473.36-        0.00       2,793.45 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,728.11-        0.00          65.34 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        55.68-        0.00           9.66 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          9.66-        0.00           0.00 
    3849 39-4H-14.0                           T01       3629 LINCOLN HWY                  INSALATA ROBERT A & BRIDGET C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       506.56                      506.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.89                      594.45 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.13-        0.00         508.32 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              496.43-        0.00          11.89 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.13-        0.00           1.76 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3850 39-4H-15.0                           T01       3617 LINCOLN HWY                  HANSCOM ELAINE HAYES ARNOLD               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.26                      338.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.69                      396.95 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7405          OTC                       F01         57.52-        0.00         339.43 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7405          OTC                                  331.49-        0.00           7.94 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.77-        0.00           1.17 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3851 39-4H-15.10                          T01       3619 LINCOLN HWY                  PETRO REALTY LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.07                      687.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.21                      806.28 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        116.82-        0.00         689.46 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              673.33-        0.00          16.13 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.74-        0.00           2.39 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00           0.00 
    3852 39-4H-16.0                           T01       3615 LINCOLN HWY                  HANSCOM ELAINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       616.04                      616.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.89                      722.93 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7405          OTC                       F01        104.75-        0.00         618.18 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7405          OTC                                  603.72-        0.00          14.46 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.32-        0.00           2.14 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
    3853 39-4H-17.0                           T01       201 BONDSVILLE RD                 KRUTZ JOSEPH KRUTZ ELLEN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.65                      551.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.72                      647.37 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 12129442      OTC                       F01         93.80-        0.00         553.57 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 12129442      OTC                                  540.62-        0.00          12.95 
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    3853 39-4H-17.0                           201 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.03-        0.00           1.92 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3854 39-4H-18.0                           T01       119 BONDSVILLE RD                 GOLDBACH JAMES L & SHEILA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5174 39-4H-18.0-E                         T01       119 BONDSVILLE RD                 GOLDBACH JAMES L & SHEILA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3855 39-4H-18.10                          T01       117 BONDSVILLE RD                 CHUPEIN ROBERT C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.23                      426.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.96                      500.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.48-        0.00         427.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  417.71-        0.00          10.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
    3856 39-4H-19.0                           T01       115 BONDSVILLE RD                 MICHNUK PAUL S                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.98                      446.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.56                      524.54 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4316          otc                       F01         76.01-        0.00         448.53 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4316          otc                                  438.04-        0.00          10.49 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.94-        0.00           1.55 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3857 39-4H-20.0                           T01       113 BONDSVILLE RD                 UDINSKI SETH UDINSKI MEGAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       346.87                      346.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.19                      407.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         58.99-        0.00         348.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       339.93-        0.00           8.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3858 39-4H-21.0                           T01       111 BONDSVILLE RD                 CRATER JEFFREY D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       510.33                      510.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.55                      598.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         86.78-        0.00         512.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    500.12-        0.00          11.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00          10.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.21-        0.00           0.00 
    3859 39-4H-22.0                           T01       105 BONDSVILLE RD                 MCGIBBONEY LARRY D MCGIBBONEY EGERI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.67                      262.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.58                      308.25 
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    3859 39-4H-22.0                           105 BONDSVILLE RD               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.66-        0.00         263.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       257.42-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3860 39-4H-23.0                           T01       103 BONDSVILLE RD                 MILNE RICHARD D & SUZANNE M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.49                      444.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.12                      521.61 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.58-        0.00         446.03 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              435.60-        0.00          10.43 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           1.54 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3861 39-4H-24.0                           T01       1 BONDSVILLE RD                   COMMERCIAL NET LEASE REALTY INC           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     5,487.60                    5,487.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       952.16                    6,439.76 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        933.11-        0.00       5,506.65 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            5,377.85-        0.00         128.80 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                       109.75-        0.00          19.05 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         19.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3862 39-4H-30.0                           T01       3821 A LINCOLN HWY                COMMERCE BANK/PA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,119.62                    2,119.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       367.78                    2,487.40 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001518727    OTC                       F01        367.78-        0.00       2,119.62 
  05/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001518727    OTC                                2,119.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3863 39-4H-31.0                           T01       3903 LINCOLN HWY                  3903 LINCOLN LIMITED LIABILITY CO         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       982.76                      982.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       170.52                    1,153.28 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        167.11-        0.00         986.17 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              963.10-        0.00          23.07 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        19.66-        0.00           3.41 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3864 39-4H-32.0                           T01  R    3534 LINCOLN HWY                  FANTANAROSA M CATHERINE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.82-        0.00          35.82-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              206.52-        0.00         242.34-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.21-        0.00         246.55-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00         247.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       210.73                       36.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.56                        0.00 
    3865 39-4H-33.0                           T01  R    3536 LINCOLN HWY                  GAZZERRO FRANK P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.47                      315.47 
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    3865 39-4H-33.0                           3536 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.74                      370.21 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2255          OTC                       F01         53.65-        0.00         316.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2255          OTC                                  309.16-        0.00           7.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3866 39-4H-33.10                          T01       1338 LINCOLN HWY                  GAZZERRO FRANK P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       416.79                      416.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.32                      489.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2256          OTC                       F01         70.88-        0.00         418.23 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2256          OTC                                  408.45-        0.00           9.78 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.34-        0.00           1.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3867 39-4H-34.0                           T01  R    3540 LINCOLN HWY                  GAZZERRO FRANK P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.66                      343.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.63                      403.29 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2257          OTC                       F01         58.43-        0.00         344.86 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2257          OTC                                  336.79-        0.00           8.07 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.87-        0.00           1.20 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3868 39-4H-35.0                           T01  R    3542 LINCOLN HWY                  GAZZERRO FRANK P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       165.26                      165.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.67                      193.93 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2258          OTC                       F01         28.10-        0.00         165.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2258          OTC                                  161.95-        0.00           3.88 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.31-        0.00           0.57 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3869 39-4H-36.0                           T01       3544 LINCOLN HWY                  GAZZERRO FRANK P JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.84                      321.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.84                      377.68 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2259          OTC                       F01         54.73-        0.00         322.95 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2259          OTC                                  315.40-        0.00           7.55 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    3870 39-4H-37.0                           T01  R    3546 LINCOLN HWY                  WAGNER KRISTA R WAGNER JOSEPH H JR        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.60                      337.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.58                      396.18 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.41-        0.00         338.77 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              330.85-        0.00           7.92 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           1.17 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
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    3871 39-4H-38.0                           T01  R    3548 A LINCOLN HWY                KEEN WILLIAM T GOOD KATHLEEN K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.84                      431.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.93                      506.77 
    3872 39-4H-39.0                           T01  R    3552 LINCOLN HWY                  GOOD KATHLEEN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.60                      347.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.31                      407.91 
    3873 39-4H-40.0                           T01  R    3554 LINCOLN HWY                  GOOD KEVIN W                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       217.51                      217.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.74                      255.25 
    3874 39-4H-41.0                           T01       3600 LINCOLN HWY                  KEEN WILLIAM T GOOD KATHLEEN K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       141.92                      141.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        24.62                      166.54 
    3875 39-4H-42.0                           T01       3602 LINCOLN HWY                  AUTOZONE TEXAS LP                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,580.86                    1,580.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       274.30                    1,855.16 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        268.82-        0.00       1,586.34 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,549.24-        0.00          37.10 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        31.62-        0.00           5.48 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3876 39-4H-46.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       BURGER KING CORP                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.58                      293.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.94                      344.52 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.92-        0.00         294.60 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.71-        0.00           6.89 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           1.02 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3877 39-4H-47.0                           T01       3612 LINCOLN HWY                  BURGER KING CORP                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,524.91                    1,524.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       264.59                    1,789.50 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        259.30-        0.00       1,530.20 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,494.41-        0.00          35.79 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        30.50-        0.00           5.29 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    3878 39-4H-48.0                           T01  R    3622 LINCOLN HWY                  SLEIMAN GROUP LLC                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       158.72                      158.72 
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    3878 39-4H-48.0                           3622 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.54                      186.26 
    3879 39-4H-49.0                           T01  R    3624 LINCOLN HWY                  SLEIMAN GROUP LLC                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       249.94                      249.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.37                      293.31 
    3880 39-4H-50.0                           T01  R    3626 A LINCOLN HWY                NEAL FRANKLIN W NEAL BERNADETTE W         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         82.84-        0.00          82.84-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              477.42-        0.00         560.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.74-        0.00         570.00-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00         571.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.16                       84.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.53                        0.00 
    3881 39-4H-51.0                           T01  R    3628 LINCOLN HWY                  SCHMIDT ROBERT E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.86                      415.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.16                      488.02 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.72-        0.00         417.30 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              407.54-        0.00           9.76 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.32-        0.00           1.44 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3882 39-4H-52.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       SCHMIDT ROBERT E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       227.57                      227.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.49                      267.06 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.70-        0.00         228.36 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              223.02-        0.00           5.34 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.55-        0.00           0.79 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           0.00 
    3883 39-4H-53.0                           T01  R    3700 C LINCOLN HWY                3700 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       536.61                      536.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.11                      629.72 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         91.25-        0.00         538.47 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              525.88-        0.00          12.59 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.73-        0.00           1.86 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.86-        0.00           0.00 
    3884 39-4H-54.0                           T01  R    3710 LINCOLN HWY                  PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3885 39-4H-55.0                           T01  R    3716 LINCOLN HWY                  PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:       1,338.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,817.11                    5,155.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       662.31                    5,817.61 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        140.84-        0.00       5,676.77 
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    3885 39-4H-55.0                           3716 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              811.72-        0.00       4,865.05 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        508.22-        0.00       4,356.83 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            2,929.05-        0.00       1,427.78 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT APPLIED                      76.34-        0.00       1,351.44 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                  DISCOUNT APPLIED          F01         13.25-        0.00       1,338.19 
    3886 39-4H-56.0                           T01  R    3710 LINCOLN HWY                  PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3887 39-4H-57.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3888 39-4H-58.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3889 39-4H-59.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       PROVCO PINEGOOD THORNDALE LLC             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3890 39-4H-60.0-U                         T01       MARSHALLTON RD                    PHILA ELECTRIC CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3891 39-4H-61.0                           T01       3815 HAZELWOOD AVE                CAMPBELL DOULTON C LIEPINS GEORGE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       433.81                      433.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.27                      509.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         73.77-        0.00         435.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    425.13-        0.00          10.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.68-        0.00           0.00 
    5159 39-4H-61.10                          T01       3817 HAZELWOOD AVE                SZEGEDY KELSEY E GRIFFITH SHAWN A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.20                      414.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.87                      486.07 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         70.43-        0.00         415.64 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  405.92-        0.00           9.72 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.28-        0.00           1.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    5160 39-4H-61.20                          T01       3819 HAZELWOOD AVE                GOINS JESSE M GOINS MONICA RENEE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       425.78                      425.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.88                      499.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.41-        0.00         427.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  417.26-        0.00           9.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.47-        0.00           8.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           0.00 
    5161 39-4H-61.30                          T01       3821 HAZELWOOD AVE                SHUFELT BRIAN J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.06                      426.06 
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    5161 39-4H-61.30                          3821 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.93                      499.99 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065477      OTC                       F01         72.45-        0.00         427.54 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065477      OTC                                  417.54-        0.00          10.00 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.52-        0.00           1.48 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3892 39-4H-62.0                           T01       3803 HAZELWOOD AVE                GUILFOYLE THOMAS                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.68                      278.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.35                      327.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.38-        0.00         279.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  273.11-        0.00           6.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.00 
    3893 39-4H-63.0                           T01       3731 HAZELWOOD AVE                ADAMS SARAH E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.76                      393.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.32                      462.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         66.96-        0.00         395.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    385.88-        0.00           9.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    5180 39-4H-63.10                          T01       3727 HAZELWOOD AVE                THOMAS JASON A MANNS DESARAE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.14                      490.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.04                      575.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         83.34-        0.00         491.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  480.34-        0.00          11.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.80-        0.00           0.00 
    3894 39-4H-64.0                           T01       3719 HAZELWOOD AVE                DULI PETER N SR                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.55                      268.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.60                      315.15 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3527          OTC                       F01         45.67-        0.00         269.48 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3527          OTC                                  263.18-        0.00           6.30 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.93 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    3895 39-4H-65.0                           T01       3717 HAZELWOOD AVE                SMITH SUSAN R & STEVEN D                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.15                      260.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.14                      305.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.23-        0.00         261.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    254.95-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.20-        0.00           0.00 
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    3896 39-4H-66.0                           T01       3713 HAZELWOOD AVE                RICE BARBARA ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.30                        8.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.44                        9.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.42-        0.00           8.32 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                8.13-        0.00           0.19 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.17-        0.00           0.02 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3897 39-4H-67.0                           T01       3713 HAZELWOOD AVE                RICE BARBARA ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.98                      297.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.70                      349.68 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.67-        0.00         299.01 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.02-        0.00           6.99 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.03 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3898 39-4H-68.0                           T01       3709 HAZELWOOD AVE                LYNN CHRISTOPHER T                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.90                      355.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.75                      417.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         60.52-        0.00         357.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    348.78-        0.00           8.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           0.00 
    3899 39-4H-68.10                          T01  R    3703 HAZELWOOD AVE                PINNIX JULIE M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.10                      343.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.53                      402.63 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651849        OTC                       F01         58.34-        0.00         344.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651849        OTC                                  336.24-        0.00           8.05 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           1.19 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    3900 39-4H-69.0                           T01       3611 HAZELWOOD AVE                HIPP DAVID R & LOIS B                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       445.77                      445.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.35                      523.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         75.81-        0.00         447.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       436.85-        0.00          10.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3901 39-4H-70.0                           T01       3541 HAZELWOOD AVE                MCGARRY NICOLE W                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.51                      314.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.57                      369.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.48-        0.00         315.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    308.22-        0.00           7.38 
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    3901 39-4H-70.0                           3541 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
    3902 39-4H-71.0                           T01       3602 HAZELWOOD AVE                GROFF JAMES D III                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.84                      385.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.95                      452.79 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.61-        0.00         387.18 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              378.12-        0.00           9.06 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.72-        0.00           1.34 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3903 39-4H-72.0                           T01       3606 HAZELWOOD AVE                BENNETT LINDSAY M & JEFFREY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        18.57                       18.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.22                       21.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01          3.15-        0.00          18.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                        18.20-        0.00           0.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.07-        0.00           0.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.37-        0.00           0.00 
    3904 39-4H-72.10                          T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     GROFF JAMES D III                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.30                        9.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.61                       10.91 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.58-        0.00           9.33 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                9.11-        0.00           0.22 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.19-        0.00           0.03 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3905 39-4H-73.0                           T01       3608 HAZELWOOD AVE                BENNETT LINDSAY M & JEFFREY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.41                      305.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.99                      358.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.93-        0.00         306.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       299.30-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    3906 39-4H-74.0                           T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     BENNETT LINDSAY M & JEFFREY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.68                        8.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.51                       10.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01          1.48-        0.00           8.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                         8.51-        0.00           0.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.17-        0.00           0.00 
    3907 39-4H-75.0                           T01       3700 HAZELWOOD AVE                FIELDS MARY E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       367.24                      367.24 
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    3907 39-4H-75.0                           3700 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.72                      430.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.44-        0.00         368.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.90-        0.00           8.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3908 39-4H-76.0                           T01       3710 HAZELWOOD AVE                SAYRES ADAM SAYRES RACHAEL ELYSE          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.10                      280.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.60                      328.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.63-        0.00         281.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.50-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3909 39-4H-77.0                           T01       3714 HAZELWOOD AVE                MCGANN JOSEPH P & STACEY B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.49                      333.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.86                      391.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.70-        0.00         334.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    326.82-        0.00           7.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           0.00 
    3910 39-4H-78.0                           T01       3722 HAZELWOOD AVE                SMITH IAN B                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.40                      303.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.64                      356.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.59-        0.00         304.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    297.33-        0.00           7.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3911 39-4H-79.0                           T01       3728 HAZELWOOD AVE                BOYAJIAN KATHLEEN LIVING TRUST BOYA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       227.09                      227.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.40                      266.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.61-        0.00         227.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT                       222.55-        0.00           5.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           4.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3912 39-4H-80.0                           T01       3808 HAZELWOOD AVE                BENJAMIN ELIZABETH D                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.69                      281.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.88                      330.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.90-        0.00         282.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.06-        0.00           6.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.63-        0.00           0.00 
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    3913 39-4H-81.0                           T01       3814 HAZELWOOD AVE                SIDDIQUI ABUL R & ABDUL                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.32                      297.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.59                      348.91 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2020          OTC                       F01         50.56-        0.00         298.35 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2020          OTC                                  291.37-        0.00           6.98 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           1.03 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    3914 39-4H-82.0                           T01       3810 HAZELWOOD AVE                MAUPAY MARGARET                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.56                      334.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.05                      392.61 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.89-        0.00         335.72 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              327.87-        0.00           7.85 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00           1.16 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    3915 39-4H-83.0                           T01  R    201 MARSHALLTON RD                MOORE SAMUEL VERNON & ELIZABETH BRA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.23                      548.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.12                      643.35 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4636          OTC                       F01         93.21-        0.00         550.14 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4636          OTC                                  537.27-        0.00          12.87 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.96-        0.00           1.91 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3916 39-4H-84.0                           T01       3800 LINCOLN HWY                  MCDONALDS CORP DELAWARE MCDONALDS C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,342.33                    1,342.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       232.91                    1,575.24 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        228.26-        0.00       1,346.98 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,315.48-        0.00          31.50 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        26.85-        0.00           4.65 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3917 39-4H-85.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       MCDONALDS CORP DELAWARE MCDONALDS C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       443.94                      443.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.03                      520.97 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         75.49-        0.00         445.48 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              435.06-        0.00          10.42 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.88-        0.00           1.54 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           0.00 
    3918 39-4H-86.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       MCDONALDS CORP DELAWARE MCDONALDS C       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.78                      215.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.44                      253.22 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.70-        0.00         216.52 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              211.46-        0.00           5.06 
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    3918 39-4H-86.0                           LINCOLN HWY                     Continued                                             
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.32-        0.00           0.74 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3919 39-4H-87.0                           T01       3812 LINCOLN HWY                  ACTUS PROPERTIES                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,712.23                    1,712.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       297.09                    2,009.32 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        291.14-        0.00       1,718.18 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,677.99-        0.00          40.19 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        34.24-        0.00           5.95 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          5.95-        0.00           0.00 
    3920 39-4H-88.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       ACTUS PROPERTIES                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.10                      270.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.87                      316.97 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.93-        0.00         271.04 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              264.70-        0.00           6.34 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.94 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3921 39-4H-89.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       ACTUS PROPERTIES                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       100.59                      100.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.45                      118.04 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         17.10-        0.00         100.94 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               98.58-        0.00           2.36 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.01-        0.00           0.35 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    3922 39-4H-90.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       ACTUS PROPERTIES                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       159.55                      159.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.68                      187.23 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.13-        0.00         160.10 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              156.36-        0.00           3.74 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.19-        0.00           0.55 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3923 39-4H-91.0                           T01       3818 LINCOLN HWY                  THORNDALE INVESTMENT GROUP                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,329.88                    1,329.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       230.75                    1,560.63 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        226.14-        0.00       1,334.49 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            1,303.28-        0.00          31.21 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        26.60-        0.00           4.61 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3924 39-4H-92.0                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       THORNDALE INVESTMENT GROUP                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.52                      465.52 
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    3924 39-4H-92.0                           LINCOLN HWY                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.77                      546.29 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         79.15-        0.00         467.14 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              456.21-        0.00          10.93 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.31-        0.00           1.62 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
    3925 39-4H-93.0                           T01       3836 LINCOLN HWY                  C J L PROPERTIES LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,207.40                    1,207.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       209.50                    1,416.90 
    3926 39-4H-93.10                          T01       3910 LINCOLN HWY                  GERBEN BERNARD BERBEN ELLEN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,274.83                    1,274.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       221.20                    1,496.03 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        216.78-        0.00       1,279.25 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,249.33-        0.00          29.92 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        25.50-        0.00           4.42 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.42-        0.00           0.00 
    3927 39-4H-94.0                           T01  R    3920 LINCOLN HWY                  WAGNER JAMES D & KIMBERLY L               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       491.42                      491.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.27                      576.69 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         83.57-        0.00         493.12 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              481.59-        0.00          11.53 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.83-        0.00           1.70 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    3928 39-4H-95.0                           T01  R    3922 LINCOLN HWY                  WAGNER JAMES D & KIMBERLY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       459.12                      459.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.66                      538.78 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         78.06-        0.00         460.72 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              449.94-        0.00          10.78 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.18-        0.00           1.60 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.60-        0.00           0.00 
    3929 39-4H-96.0                           T01       MARSHALLTON RD                    STRANERE MICHAEL VINCENT STRANERE E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       103.60                      103.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.98                      121.58 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         17.62-        0.00         103.96 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              101.53-        0.00           2.43 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.07-        0.00           0.36 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3930 39-4H-97.0                           T01       218 THORNRIDGE DR                 WINDISCH ROBERT M & JEANNINE K            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       555.70                      555.70 
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    3930 39-4H-97.0                           218 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.42                      652.12 
    3931 39-4H-98.0                           T01       216 THORNRIDGE DR                 BARBARIN LOUIS P & VIRGINIA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       617.22                      617.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.09                      724.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        104.94-        0.00         619.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  604.88-        0.00          14.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3932 39-4H-99.0                           T01       214 THORNRIDGE DR                 ROOK MICHAEL D & LORI L                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       484.19                      484.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.01                      568.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.33-        0.00         485.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  474.51-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           9.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.68-        0.00           0.00 
    3933 39-4H-100.0                          T01       212 THORNRIDGE DR                 SAUK STEPHEN & DEBORAH A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       532.91                      532.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.47                      625.38 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2476          OTC                       F01         90.62-        0.00         534.76 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2476          OTC                                  522.25-        0.00          12.51 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.66-        0.00           1.85 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3934 39-4H-101.0                          T01       210 THORNRIDGE DR                 PETROSKY ELAINE M PREMICH MARY JANE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       496.98                      496.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.23                      583.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         84.51-        0.00         498.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    487.04-        0.00          11.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           9.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.94-        0.00           0.00 
    3935 39-4H-102.0                          T01       208 THORNRIDGE DR                 CARTER WILLIAM A & ADRIANE L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.59                      577.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.22                      677.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.21-        0.00         579.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    566.04-        0.00          13.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.55-        0.00           0.00 
    3936 39-4H-103.0                          T01       206 THORNRIDGE DR                 LAL TONY                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.12                      509.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.34                      597.46 
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    3936 39-4H-103.0                          206 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 300           otc                       F01         86.57-        0.00         510.89 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 300           otc                                  498.94-        0.00          11.95 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.18-        0.00           1.77 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    3937 39-4H-104.0                          T01       3703 COREY LA                     PEPER MICHELE E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.49                      530.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.05                      622.54 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         90.21-        0.00         532.33 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  519.88-        0.00          12.45 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.61-        0.00           1.84 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00           0.00 
    3938 39-4H-105.0                          T01       3705 COREY LA                     BIVONA MICHAEL A & LAURANN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       506.22                      506.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.83                      594.05 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.07-        0.00         507.98 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              496.10-        0.00          11.88 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.12-        0.00           1.76 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.76-        0.00           0.00 
    3939 39-4H-106.0                          T01       3707 COREY LA                     WILSON DANIEL L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.20                      525.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.13                      616.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         89.30-        0.00         527.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    514.70-        0.00          12.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.83-        0.00          10.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.50-        0.00           0.00 
    3940 39-4H-107.0                          T01       3706 COREY LA                     BRYAN LORRAINE LILL & MARK A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       525.51                      525.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        91.18                      616.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         89.36-        0.00         527.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       515.00-        0.00          12.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.82-        0.00          10.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.51-        0.00           0.00 
    3941 39-4H-108.0                          T01       3704 COREY LA                     BRADY SUZANNE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       490.41                      490.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        85.09                      575.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         83.39-        0.00         492.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    480.60-        0.00          11.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           9.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.81-        0.00           0.00 
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    3942 39-4H-109.0                          T01       3702 COREY LA                     TEARE TIM                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       598.16                      598.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.79                      701.95 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3622427       OTC                       F01        101.71-        0.00         600.24 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3622427       OTC                                  586.20-        0.00          14.04 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.96-        0.00           2.08 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00           0.00 
    3943 39-4H-110.0                          T01       3700 COREY LA                     FORWARD DOUGLAS P & MICHELLE A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.63                      542.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.15                      636.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.26-        0.00         544.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    531.78-        0.00          12.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.89-        0.00          10.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3944 39-4H-111.0                          T01       202 THORNRIDGE DR                 MUELLER ANTHONY R & TAMALA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       694.09                      694.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.43                      814.52 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        120.43-        0.00         694.09 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              694.09-        0.00           0.00 
    3945 39-4H-112.0                          T01       200 THORNRIDGE DR                 BANET THEODORE C & ALICE M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       601.07                      601.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.29                      705.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.20-        0.00         603.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  589.05-        0.00          14.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.02-        0.00           0.00 
    3946 39-4H-113.0                          T01       266 THORNRIDGE DR                 LETO BRIAN LETO LISA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       453.62                      453.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.71                      532.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         77.13-        0.00         455.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    444.55-        0.00          10.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           9.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3947 39-4H-114.0                          T01       201 THORNRIDGE DR                 BURGETTE RONALD BURGETTE SONYA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.63                      568.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.66                      667.29 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.68-        0.00         570.61 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              557.26-        0.00          13.35 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.37-        0.00           1.98 
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    3947 39-4H-114.0                          201 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00           0.00 
    3948 39-4H-115.0                          T01       245 THORNRIDGE DR                 SHOEMAKER MICHAEL P & DEBORAH L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       498.26                      498.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.45                      584.71 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         84.73-        0.00         499.98 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              488.29-        0.00          11.69 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.97-        0.00           1.72 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.72-        0.00           0.00 
    3949 39-4H-116.0                          T01       243 THORNRIDGE DR                 MILLER KIMBERLY S MILLER THOMAS E J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.02                      486.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.33                      570.35 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15989         OTC                       F01         82.64-        0.00         487.71 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15989         OTC                                  476.30-        0.00          11.41 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.72-        0.00           1.69 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3950 39-4H-117.0                          T01       3602 HOMESTEAD LA                 TOBELMANN ANDREW L                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       573.65                      573.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.53                      673.18 
  04/25/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 6614          OTC                                    0.01-        0.00         673.17 
  04/25/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 6614          OTC                                    0.01         0.00         673.18 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6614          OTC                       F01         97.54-        0.00         575.64 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6614          OTC                                  562.18-        0.00          13.46 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.47-        0.00           1.99 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3951 39-4H-118.0                          T01       3604 HOMESTEAD LA                 DAVIS GEORGE K & JANET E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       552.73                      552.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.90                      648.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.98-        0.00         554.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    541.68-        0.00          12.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3952 39-4H-119.0                          T01       3606 HOMESTEAD LA                 MCDANIEL SHARON                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.57                      582.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.08                      683.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.06-        0.00         584.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    570.92-        0.00          13.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3953 39-4H-120.0                          T01       3608 HOMESTEAD LA                 BOVELL DAVID R JR & SARA ANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3953 39-4H-120.0                          3608 HOMESTEAD LA               Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.34-        0.00          93.34-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              537.94-        0.00         631.28-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.98-        0.00         642.26-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00         644.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.92                       95.24-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.24                        0.00 
    3954 39-4H-121.0                          T01       3610 HOMESTEAD LA                 SANO FRANCESCO & ANNA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.84                      554.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.27                      651.11 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1044          OTC                       F01         94.35-        0.00         556.76 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1044          OTC                                  543.74-        0.00          13.02 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.10-        0.00           1.92 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00           0.00 
    3955 39-4H-122.0                          T01       3612 HOMESTEAD LA                 COULTER CLARENCE W & SHIRLEY M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.30                      387.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.20                      454.50 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         65.86-        0.00         388.64 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       379.55-        0.00           9.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.75 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00           0.00 
    3956 39-4H-123.0                          T01       3611 HOMESTEAD LA                 SCHURIG GREGORY R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.93                      464.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.67                      545.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 685278        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.06-        0.00         466.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 685278        LERETA PAYMENT                       455.63-        0.00          10.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
    3957 39-4H-124.0                          T01       3609 HOMESTEAD LA                 GAVIN ELIZABETH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.88                      594.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.22                      698.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.16-        0.00         596.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    582.98-        0.00          13.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.90-        0.00           0.00 
    3958 39-4H-125.0                          T01       3607 HOMESTEAD LA                 PERRY GAYLE I                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       611.17                      611.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.04                      717.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        103.92-        0.00         613.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    598.95-        0.00          14.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.22 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 704  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3958 39-4H-125.0                          3607 HOMESTEAD LA               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3959 39-4H-126.0                          T01       3605 HOMESTEAD LA                 HARTZ MATTHEW A & JENNIFER E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       530.46                      530.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.04                      622.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         90.20-        0.00         532.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    519.85-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.84-        0.00          10.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.61-        0.00           0.00 
    3960 39-4H-127.0                          T01       3603 HOMESTEAD LA                 GRIFFITHS LEANNE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       414.75                      414.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.96                      486.71 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.53-        0.00         416.18 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              406.45-        0.00           9.73 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.30-        0.00           1.43 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3961 39-4H-128.0                          T01       221 THORNRIDGE DR                 BANNISTER CHRISTOPHER F & SUSANA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.96                      486.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.49                      571.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         82.80-        0.00         488.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  477.22-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.74-        0.00           0.00 
    3962 39-4H-129.0                          T01       219 THORNRIDGE DR                 MATHER TIMOTHY S & TARJA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.26                      595.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.28                      698.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        101.22-        0.00         597.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    583.35-        0.00          13.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           0.00 
    3963 39-4H-130.0                          T01       217 THORNRIDGE DR                 ODONNELL THOMAS E & ANN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       517.70                      517.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.83                      607.53 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         89.83-        0.00         517.70 
  06/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              517.70-        0.00           0.00 
    3964 39-4H-131.0                          T01       215 THORNRIDGE DR                 RUSSO ERIN E                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       520.43                      520.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        90.30                      610.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         88.50-        0.00         522.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  510.02-        0.00          12.21 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 705  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    3964 39-4H-131.0                          215 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.41-        0.00           0.00 
    3965 39-4H-132.0                          T01       213 THORNRIDGE DR                 FOREMAN JOSEPH FOREMAN SAMANTHA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       456.91                      456.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.28                      536.19 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 153052        OTC                       F01         77.70-        0.00         458.49 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 153052        OTC                                  447.77-        0.00          10.72 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.14-        0.00           1.58 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    3966 39-4H-133.0                          T01       211 THORNRIDGE DR                 SHELTON MUSU                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       466.52                      466.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.95                      547.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.33-        0.00         468.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       457.19-        0.00          10.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.33-        0.00           0.00 
    3967 39-4H-134.0                          T01       209 THORNRIDGE DR                 HARRIS JOSEPH J HARRIS ROBERT SR &        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       482.39                      482.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.70                      566.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         82.03-        0.00         484.06 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       472.74-        0.00          11.32 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.67-        0.00           9.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.65-        0.00           0.00 
    3968 39-4H-135.0                          T01       207 THORNRIDGE DR                 WAGNER ANTHONY D & LARA K                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.37                      548.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.15                      643.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.25-        0.00         550.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    537.40-        0.00          12.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.97-        0.00           0.00 
    3969 39-4H-136.0                          T01       205 THORNRIDGE DR                 CHOUINARD PHILIP J & CHRISTINE E          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       535.75                      535.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.96                      628.71 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0015669627    OTC                       F01         91.11-        0.00         537.60 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0015669627    OTC                                  525.03-        0.00          12.57 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.72-        0.00           1.85 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    3970 39-4H-137.0                          T01       203 THORNRIDGE DR                 VETRO DEBORAH L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.65                      438.65 
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    3970 39-4H-137.0                          203 THORNRIDGE DR               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.11                      514.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.58-        0.00         440.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  429.88-        0.00          10.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    5235 39-4J-0.25-E                         TAX       2307 WARREN AVE                   AFF MARY E                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    3971 39-4J-0.25-T                         T01       2307 WARREN AVE                   AFF MARY E                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3972 39-4J-0.50-T                         T01       2301 WARREN AVE                   SPOTO ALICIA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        50.24                       50.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.72                       58.96 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          8.54-        0.00          50.42 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               49.24-        0.00           1.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.00-        0.00           0.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.18-        0.00           0.00 
    3973 39-4J-0.100-T                        T01       2325 WARREN AVE                   DECLET WILLIAM                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        43.36                       43.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         7.52                       50.88 
    3974 39-4J-0.250-T                        T01                                         DIOBILDA PAT                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3975 39-4J-0.285-T                        T01       2317 WARREN AVE                   MEYER WILLIAM                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          9.88-        0.00           9.88-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               56.93-        0.00          66.81-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.16-        0.00          67.97-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.20-        0.00          68.17-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        58.09                       10.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.08                        0.00 
    3976 39-4J-0.350-T                        T01       2313 WARREN AVE                   GIRAFALCO MICHAEL A                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        56.47                       56.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.80                       66.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          9.60-        0.00          56.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               55.34-        0.00           1.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.13-        0.00           0.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.20-        0.00           0.00 
    3977 39-4J-0.400-T                        T01       2303 WARREN AVE                   LAMMEY DEBRA A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    3977 39-4J-0.400-T                        2303 WARREN AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        50.24                       50.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.72                       58.96 
    3978 39-4J-0.450-T                        T01       2330 WARREN AVE                   KAPINSKI ED                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    3979 39-4J-0.475-T                        T01       2318 WARREN AVE                   WATSON RONALD WATSON BEATRICE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        13.59                       13.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.36                       15.95 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.31-        0.00          13.64 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               13.32-        0.00           0.32 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.27-        0.00           0.05 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.05-        0.00           0.00 
    3980 39-4J-0.600-T                        T01       2311 WARREN AVE                   RANCK BILL RANCK DENISE S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        63.97                       63.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.10                       75.07 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5423          OTC                       F01         10.88-        0.00          64.19 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5423          OTC                                   62.69-        0.00           1.50 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.28-        0.00           0.22 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
    3981 39-4J-0.650-T                        T01       2315 WARREN AVE                   MAYRIDES DREW                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        21.51                       21.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.73                       25.24 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.66-        0.00          21.58 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               21.08-        0.00           0.50 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.43-        0.00           0.07 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.07-        0.00           0.00 
    3982 39-4J-1.0                            T01       WATSON AVE                        HARPLE JOHN W JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        46.68                       46.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.10                       54.78 
    3983 39-4J-2.0                            T01       2211 MILLER AVE                   KWASIZUR DANIEL J KWASIZUR ROBIN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.19                      314.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.52                      368.71 
    3984 39-4J-3.0                            T01       2215 MILLER AVE                   HEACOCK JENNIFER                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.60                      361.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.74                      424.34 
    3985 39-4J-4.0                            T01       200 WATSON AVE                    DENNY PAUL K & CARLIE J                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.40                      363.40 
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    3985 39-4J-4.0                            200 WATSON AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.05                      426.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.79-        0.00         364.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.13-        0.00           8.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.27-        0.00           0.00 
    3986 39-4J-5.0                            T01       2275 MILLER AVE                   CHOQUETTE JAMES                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.26                      314.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.53                      368.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.44-        0.00         315.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    307.97-        0.00           7.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           0.00 
    3987 39-4J-6.0                            T01       2281 MILLER AVE                   NARANJO HENRY FAVIAN RUILOVA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       223.97                      223.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.86                      262.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         38.08-        0.00         224.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  219.49-        0.00           5.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.48-        0.00           0.00 
    3988 39-4J-7.0                            T01       218 SELTZER AVE                   COLE GERALDINE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.23-        0.00          59.23-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              341.29-        0.00         400.52-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.97-        0.00         407.49-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00         408.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.26                       60.43-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.43                        0.00 
    3989 39-4J-8.0                            T01       200 SELTZER AVE                   MONTER VERONICA TIBURCIO ARROYO GER       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       349.74                      349.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.68                      410.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.46-        0.00         350.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       342.75-        0.00           8.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           6.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.99-        0.00           0.00 
    3990 39-4J-9.0                            T01       215 SELTZER AVE                   NARDIZZI CARLO P & JOSEPHINE M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.19                      311.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.99                      365.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.91-        0.00         312.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       304.97-        0.00           7.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.22-        0.00           0.00 
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    3991 39-4J-10.0                           T01       201 SELTZER AVE                   THOMPSON CATHIE R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.52                      321.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.79                      377.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.67-        0.00         322.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.09-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00           0.00 
    3992 39-4J-11.0                           T01       2351 MILLER AVE                   SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.85                      363.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.13                      426.98 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0032476       OTC                       F01         61.87-        0.00         365.11 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0032476       OTC                                  356.57-        0.00           8.54 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.28-        0.00           1.26 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    3993 39-4J-12.0                           T01       2411 MILLER AVE                   HAARSTICK MICHAEL M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       392.48                      392.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.10                      460.58 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.74-        0.00         393.84 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              384.63-        0.00           9.21 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.85-        0.00           1.36 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    3994 39-4J-13.0                           T01       2421 MILLER AVE                   SMITH DIANE M & ROBERT I COLLISON D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       339.75                      339.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.95                      398.70 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         58.95-        0.00         339.75 
  05/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              339.75-        0.00           0.00 
    3995 39-4J-14.0                           T01       2431 MILLER AVE                   TROTTER WILLIAM M & KATHLEEN DELGIO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.11                      322.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.89                      378.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.77-        0.00         323.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  315.67-        0.00           7.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
    3996 39-4J-15.0                           T01  R    2433 MILLER AVE                   MCGUIRE KEVIN G MCGUIRE SUSANNA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       234.63                      234.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.71                      275.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.89-        0.00         235.45 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       229.94-        0.00           5.51 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.69 
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    3996 39-4J-15.0                           2433 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.69-        0.00           0.00 
    3997 39-4J-16.0                           T01       2439 MILLER AVE                   LAURENTO WILLIAM J & SHEILA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 83355009      OTC                       F01         78.66-        0.00          78.66-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 83355009      OTC                                  453.40-        0.00         532.06-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.25-        0.00         541.31-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00         542.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       462.65                       80.27-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.27                        0.00 
    3998 39-4J-17.0                           T01       200 LOOMIS AVE                    PERELLA DAVID C & LINDA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       385.46                      385.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.88                      452.34 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         65.54-        0.00         386.80 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  377.75-        0.00           9.05 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.71-        0.00           1.34 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    3999 39-4J-18.0                           T01       213 LOOMIS AVE                    HARTMAN ROBERT J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.60                      311.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.07                      365.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.99-        0.00         312.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    305.37-        0.00           7.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4000 39-4J-19.0                           T01       2220 MILLER AVE                   PAIGE JACQUELYN C DUNCAN COMPTON W        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.82                      548.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.23                      644.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.33-        0.00         550.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    537.84-        0.00          12.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4001 39-4J-20.0                           T01       MILLER AVE                        PAIGE JACQUELYN C DUNCAN COMPTON W        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        93.92                       93.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.30                      110.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         15.98-        0.00          94.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     92.04-        0.00           2.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.32-        0.00           1.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4002 39-4J-21.0                           T01       2230 MILLER AVE                   MARCH WILLIAM C III                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       393.66                      393.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.30                      461.96 
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    4002 39-4J-21.0                           2230 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                             
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.30-        0.00         393.66 
  05/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              393.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4003 39-4J-22.0                           T01  R    2240 MILLER AVE                   ENEA PAUL J ENEA DEBORAH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.72                      268.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.63                      315.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.69-        0.00         269.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    263.35-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.00 
    4004 39-4J-23.0                           T01       2250 MILLER AVE                   EMMONS WESLEY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        82.40                       82.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.30                       96.70 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         14.02-        0.00          82.68 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               80.75-        0.00           1.93 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.65-        0.00           0.28 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.28-        0.00           0.00 
    4005 39-4J-24.0                           T01       2260 MILLER AVE                   EMMONS WESLEY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.54                      288.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.06                      338.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.06-        0.00         289.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.77-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4006 39-4J-25.0                           T01       2270 MILLER AVE                   DAILEY DUAYNE E MCCOMSEY CAROL J          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.17                      282.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.96                      331.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.98-        0.00         283.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  276.53-        0.00           6.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.64-        0.00           0.00 
    4007 39-4J-26.0                           T01       2280 MILLER AVE                   HAYS WILLIAM SAMUEL WALKER-HAYS ASH       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.64                      265.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.17-        0.00         266.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    260.33-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4008 39-4J-27.0                           T01       2290 MILLER AVE                   CEDAR KNOLL PROPERTIES LLC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.00                      318.00 
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    4008 39-4J-27.0                           2290 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.18                      373.18 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         54.08-        0.00         319.10 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              311.64-        0.00           7.46 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00           1.10 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4009 39-4J-28.0                           T01       198 SELTZER AVE                   BITTLE JEANNE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.77                      321.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.83                      377.60 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         54.72-        0.00         322.88 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              315.33-        0.00           7.55 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           1.11 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4010 39-4J-29.0                           T01       182 SELTZER AVE                   GALLO CAROLE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.76                      355.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.73                      417.49 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.50-        0.00         356.99 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              348.64-        0.00           8.35 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.12-        0.00           1.23 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4011 39-4J-30.0                           T01       178 SELTZER AVE                   JOHNSON LORRIE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.33-        0.00           2.33-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               13.42-        0.00          15.75-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.27-        0.00          16.02-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.05-        0.00          16.07-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        13.69                        2.38-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.38                        0.00 
    4012 39-4J-30.10                          T01  R    174 SELTZER AVE                   RODRIGUEZ MILTON                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.24                      219.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.04                      257.28 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 121           OTC                       F01         37.27-        0.00         220.01 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 121           OTC                                  214.86-        0.00           5.15 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.38-        0.00           0.77 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4013 39-4J-32.0                           T01       150 SELTZER AVE                   PIERSON HOWARD E SR & SUSAN R             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.50                      262.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.55                      308.05 
    4014 39-4J-34.0                           T01       140 SELTZER AVE                   MELSON RACHEL N                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       348.57                      348.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.48                      409.05 
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    4014 39-4J-34.0                           140 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.27-        0.00         349.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    341.60-        0.00           8.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           6.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4015 39-4J-35.0                           T01       SELTZER AVE                       SINDORF TODD G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        94.85                       94.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.46                      111.31 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         16.13-        0.00          95.18 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               92.95-        0.00           2.23 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.90-        0.00           0.33 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4016 39-4J-36.0                           T01       SELTZER AVE                       SINDORF TODD G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        88.87                       88.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.42                      104.29 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.11-        0.00          89.18 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               87.09-        0.00           2.09 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.78-        0.00           0.31 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4017 39-4J-37.0                           T01       110 SELTZER AVE                   SINDORF TODD G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       627.38                      627.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.86                      736.24 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        106.69-        0.00         629.55 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              614.83-        0.00          14.72 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.55-        0.00           2.17 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4018 39-4J-38.0                           T01       2235 LINCOLN HWY                  COURTESY REAL ESTATE LP                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.48                      317.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.09                      372.57 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 20859         OTC                       F01         53.99-        0.00         318.58 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 20859         OTC                                  311.13-        0.00           7.45 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           1.10 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4019 39-4J-39.0                           T01       2225 LINCOLN HWY                  COURTESY REAL ESTATE LP                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,214.66                    1,214.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       210.76                    1,425.42 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 20860         OTC                       F01        206.54-        0.00       1,218.88 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 20860         OTC                                1,190.37-        0.00          28.51 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        24.29-        0.00           4.22 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.22-        0.00           0.00 
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    4020 39-4J-40.0                           T01       2213 LINCOLN HWY                  2131 LINCOLN HIGHWAY LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        99.94                       99.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.34                      117.28 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         16.99-        0.00         100.29 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               97.94-        0.00           2.35 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.00-        0.00           0.35 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4021 39-4J-41.10                          T01       2219 LINCOLN HWY                  BAKER CHARLES S & LINDA S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        220.50-        0.00         220.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,270.81-        0.00       1,491.31-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        25.94-        0.00       1,517.25-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          4.50-        0.00       1,521.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,296.75                      225.00-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       225.00                        0.00 
    4022 39-4J-41.20                          T01       9 WHISSELL DR                     LAMBERT THOMAS D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       613.80                      613.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.50                      720.30 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41279         OTC                       F01        104.37-        0.00         615.93 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41279         OTC                                  601.52-        0.00          14.41 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.28-        0.00           2.13 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4023 39-4J-41.30                          T01       WHISSELL DR                       BAKER CHARLES S & LINDA S                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.57-        0.00           0.57-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                3.28-        0.00           3.85-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.07-        0.00           3.92-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           3.93-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         3.35                        0.58-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.58                        0.00 
    4024 39-4J-41.40                          T01       19 WHISSELL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       115.77                      115.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.09                      135.86 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3000375898    OTC                       F01         19.69-        0.00         116.17 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3000375898    OTC                                  113.45-        0.00           2.72 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.32-        0.00           0.40 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4025 39-4J-41.50                          T01       17 WHISSELL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       113.91                      113.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.76                      133.67 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3000375900    OTC                       F01         19.37-        0.00         114.30 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3000375900    OTC                                  111.63-        0.00           2.67 
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    4025 39-4J-41.50                          17 WHISSELL DR                  Continued                                             
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.28-        0.00           0.39 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4026 39-4J-41.60                          T01       27 WHISSELL DR                    FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,010.32                    1,010.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       175.30                    1,185.62 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3000375899    OTC                       F01        171.80-        0.00       1,013.82 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3000375899    OTC                                  990.11-        0.00          23.71 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        20.21-        0.00           3.50 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4027 39-4J-41.70                          T01       8 WHISSELL DR                     CCP REALTY GROUP LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        68.64                       68.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.91                       80.55 
    4028 39-4J-41.80                          T01       8 WHISSELL DR                     CCP REALTY GROUP LLC                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       694.12                      694.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.44                      814.56 
    4029 39-4J-42.0                           T01  R    181 SELTZER AVE                   WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.78                      351.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.04                      412.82 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01         59.82-        0.00         353.00 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                  344.74-        0.00           8.26 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.04-        0.00           1.22 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4030 39-4J-43.0                           T01       187 SELTZER AVE                   WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        13.07                       13.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.27                       15.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01          2.22-        0.00          13.12 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                   12.81-        0.00           0.31 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.26-        0.00           0.05 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4031 39-4J-44.0                           T01       195 SELTZER AVE                   REITER TIMOTHY S                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.62                      293.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.95                      344.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.93-        0.00         294.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.75-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4032 39-4J-45.0                           T01       2350 MILLER AVE                   ALVISI FRANCO A & THERESA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4032 39-4J-45.0                           2350 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.85                      401.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.73                      471.58 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2614          OTC                       F01         68.34-        0.00         403.24 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2614          OTC                                  393.81-        0.00           9.43 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.04-        0.00           1.39 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4033 39-4J-46.0                           T01  R    2410 MILLER AVE                   ANGERMAN ELIZABETH R ANGERMAN GEORG       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.83                      318.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.32                      374.15 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.22-        0.00         319.93 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              312.45-        0.00           7.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.38-        0.00           1.10 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4034 39-4J-47.0                           T01       2420 MILLER AVE                   ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER & NICOLE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       418.87                      418.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.68                      491.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         71.23-        0.00         420.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    410.49-        0.00           9.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.45-        0.00           8.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.38-        0.00           0.00 
    4035 39-4J-48.0                           T01       2428 MILLER AVE                   PEREZ ANDRES M JURADO HERNANDEZ MAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.99                      289.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.32                      340.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.31-        0.00         291.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.19-        0.00           6.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4036 39-4J-49.0                           T01       2430 MILLER AVE                   ROSS JOHN J & PAULINE E                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1881          OTC                       F01         60.10-        0.00          60.10-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1881          OTC                                  346.41-        0.00         406.51-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00         413.58-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00         414.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.48                       61.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.33                        0.00 
    4037 39-4J-50.0                           T01       2432 MILLER AVE                   NOLAN JAN M                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.14                      357.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.97                      419.11 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.73-        0.00         358.38 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              350.00-        0.00           8.38 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.14-        0.00           1.24 
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    4037 39-4J-50.0                           2432 MILLER AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4038 39-4J-51.0                           T01       2440 MILLER AVE                   LEVAN JOHN E & PATRICIA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.64                      374.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.00                      439.64 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 98906369      OTC                       F01         63.70-        0.00         375.94 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 98906369      OTC                                  367.15-        0.00           8.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.49-        0.00           1.30 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4039 39-4J-52.0                           T01  R    198 LOOMIS AVE                    VITALE CRYSTAL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.32                      321.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.75                      377.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.64-        0.00         322.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.89-        0.00           7.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4040 39-4J-53.0                           T01       194 LOOMIS AVE                    PHILLIPS MELISSA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.86                      306.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.24                      360.10 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.18-        0.00         307.92 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              300.72-        0.00           7.20 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           1.06 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4041 39-4J-54.0                           T01       WILLOW ST                         PIA NORMA                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        43.19                       43.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         7.49                       50.68 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          7.34-        0.00          43.34 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               42.33-        0.00           1.01 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.86-        0.00           0.15 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4042 39-4J-55.0                           T01       LOOMIS AVE                        PHILLIPS MELISSA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        94.20                       94.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.34                      110.54 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         16.01-        0.00          94.53 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               92.32-        0.00           2.21 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.88-        0.00           0.33 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4043 39-4J-56.0                           T01       FULTON AVE                        ZEIGLER HAROLD L & DEBORAH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        51.59                       51.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         8.95                       60.54 
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    4043 39-4J-56.0                           FULTON AVE                      Continued                                             
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          8.77-        0.00          51.77 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               50.56-        0.00           1.21 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.03-        0.00           0.18 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4044 39-4J-57.0                           T01       BROAD ST                          WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        98.28                       98.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.05                      115.33 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01         16.71-        0.00          98.62 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                   96.31-        0.00           2.31 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.97-        0.00           0.34 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.34-        0.00           0.00 
    4045 39-4J-58.0                           T01       BROAD ST                          WEAVER RICHARD WEAVER LOUISE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        90.39                       90.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.68                      106.07 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01         15.37-        0.00          90.70 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                   88.58-        0.00           2.12 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.81-        0.00           0.31 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4046 39-4J-59.0                           T01       BROAD ST                          WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        12.79                       12.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.22                       15.01 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01          2.18-        0.00          12.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                   12.53-        0.00           0.30 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.26-        0.00           0.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4047 39-4J-60.0                           T01       AMBROSE AVE                       WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       148.59                      148.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        25.78                      174.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01         25.26-        0.00         149.11 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                  145.62-        0.00           3.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.97-        0.00           0.52 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.52-        0.00           0.00 
    4048 39-4J-61.0                           T01       171 AMBROSE AVE                   WEAVER RICHARD B WEAVER LOUISE M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        58.03                       58.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.07                       68.10 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 105           OTC                       F01          9.87-        0.00          58.23 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 105           OTC                                   56.87-        0.00           1.36 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.16-        0.00           0.20 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.20-        0.00           0.00 
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    4049 39-4J-62.0                           T01       197 LOOMIS AVE                    PULGARIN MANUEL E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       375.78                      375.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.20                      440.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.90-        0.00         377.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    368.26-        0.00           8.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.52-        0.00           0.00 
    4050 39-4J-63.0                           T01       191 LOOMIS AVE                    GARRABRANDT JOHN MASHURA ELLEN D          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.17                      257.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.62                      301.79 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 137762        OTC                       F01         44.62-        0.00         257.17 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 137762        OTC                                  257.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4051 39-4J-64.0                           T01       2341 WARREN AVE                   CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       208.90                      208.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.25                      245.15 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         35.53-        0.00         209.62 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              204.72-        0.00           4.90 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.18-        0.00           0.72 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4052 39-4J-65.0                           T01  R    135 SELTZER AVE                   LEWIS TIMOTHY E & MICHELLE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       401.06                      401.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.59                      470.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.20-        0.00         402.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    393.04-        0.00           9.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4053 39-4J-66.0                           T01       145 SELTZER AVE                   LEWIS TIMOTHY E & MICHELLE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.31                       85.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.80                      100.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         14.51-        0.00          85.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     83.60-        0.00           2.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.29-        0.00           1.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    4054 39-4J-67.0                           T01       155 SELTZER AVE                   CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        12.79                       12.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.22                       15.01 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.18-        0.00          12.83 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               12.53-        0.00           0.30 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.26-        0.00           0.04 
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    4054 39-4J-67.0                           155 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4055 39-4J-68.0                           T01       165 SELTZER AVE                   CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        12.76                       12.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.21                       14.97 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.17-        0.00          12.80 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               12.50-        0.00           0.30 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.26-        0.00           0.04 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4056 39-4J-69.0                           T01       2320 WARREN AVE                   CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.31                      427.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.14                      501.45 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         72.66-        0.00         428.79 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              418.76-        0.00          10.03 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           1.48 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4057 39-4J-69.9-T                         T01       2321 WARREN AVE                   PINGLETON DONNA M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        74.00                       74.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.84                       86.84 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 215           OTC                       F01         12.58-        0.00          74.26 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 215           OTC                                   72.52-        0.00           1.74 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.48-        0.00           0.26 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.26-        0.00           0.00 
    4058 39-4J-69.13-T                        T01       2329 WARREN AVE                   KERR EDWARD                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        64.04                       64.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.11                       75.15 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         10.89-        0.00          64.26 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   62.76-        0.00           1.50 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.28-        0.00           0.22 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4059 39-4J-69.21-T                        T01       2332 WARREN AVE                   MCMAHON ROBERT                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         21.45-        0.00          21.45-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              123.63-        0.00         145.08-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.52-        0.00         147.60-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.44-        0.00         148.04-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       126.15                       21.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        21.89                        0.00 
    4060 39-4J-69.190-T                       T01       2328 WARREN AVE                   ESWORTHY MARSHALL & EMILY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        74.00                       74.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.84                       86.84 
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    4060 39-4J-69.190-T                       2328 WARREN AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         12.58-        0.00          74.26 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               72.52-        0.00           1.74 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.48-        0.00           0.26 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.26-        0.00           0.00 
    4061 39-4J-70.0                           T01       127 AMBROSE AVE                   NAPOLI GARY F & KIM L                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       217.23                      217.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.69                      254.92 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.93-        0.00         217.99 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              212.89-        0.00           5.10 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.34-        0.00           0.76 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4062 39-4J-71.0                           T01       129 AMBROSE AVE                   MADANAT REGINA C CEBEZAS PEDRO            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       242.34                      242.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.05                      284.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.21-        0.00         243.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    237.49-        0.00           5.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.85-        0.00           0.00 
    4063 39-4J-72.0                           T01       131 AMBROSE AVE                   MADANAT RASMI                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       384.81                      384.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.77                      451.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         65.44-        0.00         386.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  377.11-        0.00           9.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00           7.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4064 39-4J-74.0                           T01       2251 WARREN ST                    MILANESE INVESTMENTS L P                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.39                       89.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.51                      104.90 
    4065 39-4J-75.0                           T01       127 SELTZER AVE                   CO-Z-HOME RENTALS LLC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        16.01                       16.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         2.78                       18.79 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          2.72-        0.00          16.07 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               15.69-        0.00           0.38 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.32-        0.00           0.06 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4066 39-4J-76.0                           T01       125 SELTZER AVE                   RK DRAG RACING LLC                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.87-        0.00          69.87-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              402.66-        0.00         472.53-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00         480.75-
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    4066 39-4J-76.0                           125 SELTZER AVE                 Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00         482.17-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       410.88                       71.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.29                        0.00 
    4067 39-4J-77.0                           T01       2350 WARREN AVE                   2350 WARREN AVENUE ASSOCIATES LP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.24                      440.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.39                      516.63 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         74.86-        0.00         441.77 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              431.44-        0.00          10.33 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.80-        0.00           1.53 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4068 39-4J-78.0                           T01       2400 WARREN AVE                   TAYLOR WILLIAM S                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       678.11                      678.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.66                      795.77 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        115.30-        0.00         680.47 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              664.55-        0.00          15.92 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.56-        0.00           2.36 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4069 39-4J-79.0                           T01       WARREN AVE                        TAYLOR WILLIAM S                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4070 39-4J-80.0                           T01       2347 LINCOLN HWY                  2343 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY CORPORATI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.06-        0.00          67.06-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              386.43-        0.00         453.49-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.89-        0.00         461.38-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00         462.74-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.32                       68.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.42                        0.00 
    4071 39-4J-81.0                           T01       2343 E LINCOLN HWY                2343 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY CORP            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       680.57                      680.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.09                      798.66 
    4072 39-4J-82.0                           T01  R    2341 LINCOLN HWY                  SHELLER OIL CO                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.06                      683.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.52                      801.58 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        116.15-        0.00         685.43 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              669.40-        0.00          16.03 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.66-        0.00           2.37 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00           0.00 
    4073 39-4J-83.0                           T01       2313 LINCOLN HWY                  CANONICA CHRISTOPHER                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.72                      352.72 
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    4073 39-4J-83.0                           2313 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.20                      413.92 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.97-        0.00         353.95 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       345.67-        0.00           8.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.05 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4074 39-4J-84.0                           T01  R    2311 LINCOLN HWY                  CANONICA CHRISTOPHER                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.45                      333.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.86                      391.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.70-        0.00         334.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       326.78-        0.00           7.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4075 39-4J-85.0                           T01       100 BROAD ST                      MERCER ANDREW V                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.73                      295.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.31                      347.04 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.28-        0.00         296.76 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       289.82-        0.00           6.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.91 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4076 39-4J-85.10                          T01  R    2411 WARREN AVE                   RUPRAI PRITHPAL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       227.85                      227.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.53                      267.38 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7787          OTC                       F01         38.74-        0.00         228.64 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7787          OTC                                  223.29-        0.00           5.35 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.56-        0.00           0.79 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           0.00 
    4077 39-4J-86.0                           T01       130 FULTON AVE                    ZIEGLER HAROLD L & DEBORAH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       403.34                      403.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.98                      473.32 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         68.58-        0.00         404.74 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              395.27-        0.00           9.47 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.07-        0.00           1.40 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4078 39-4J-87.0                           T01       FULTON AVE                        MCCLURE HARVEY A JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        88.52                       88.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.36                      103.88 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         15.05-        0.00          88.83 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               86.75-        0.00           2.08 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.77-        0.00           0.31 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
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    4079 39-4J-88.0                           T01  R    120 FULTON AVE                    MCCLURE HARVEY A JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.08                      310.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.80                      363.88 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         52.72-        0.00         311.16 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              303.88-        0.00           7.28 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.20-        0.00           1.08 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4080 39-4J-89.0                           T01       116 FULTON AVE                    MCCLURE HARVEY A JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.98                      273.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.54                      321.52 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         46.59-        0.00         274.93 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              268.50-        0.00           6.43 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.48-        0.00           0.95 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4081 39-4J-90.0                           T01       110 FULTON AVE                    SCHLOTTERBECK MARK P                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.56                      285.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.55                      335.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.56-        0.00         286.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    279.85-        0.00           6.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.00 
    4082 39-4J-90.10                          T01       50 BROAD ST                       MILANESE INVESTMENTS L P                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       952.71                      952.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       165.31                    1,118.02 
    4083 39-4J-91.0                           T01       2351 E LINCOLN HWY                MILANESE INVESTMENTS L P                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.18                      347.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.24                      407.42 
    4084 39-4J-91.10                          T01  R    2411 LINCOLN HWY                  ARNOLD CLEON M & GRACE ESKRIDGE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       483.50                      483.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.89                      567.39 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         82.21-        0.00         485.18 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              473.83-        0.00          11.35 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.67-        0.00           1.68 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.68-        0.00           0.00 
    4085 39-4J-92.0                           T01       2431 LINCOLN HWY                  SANTOS ANGELO VIDAL ANA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       428.86                      428.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.41                      503.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         72.92-        0.00         430.35 
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    4085 39-4J-92.0                           2431 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    420.28-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4086 39-4J-93.0                           T01  R    113 FULTON AVE                    LABARIOLA WILBERT V & LARAINE S           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.12                      288.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.99                      338.11 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.99-        0.00         289.12 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              282.36-        0.00           6.76 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.76-        0.00           1.00 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4087 39-4J-94.0                           T01       117 FULTON AVE                    KNEZO BARBARA A KNEZO JOHN ETAL           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.74                      276.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.76 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.05-        0.00         277.71 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.21-        0.00           6.50 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.97 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4088 39-4J-95.0                           T01       125 FULTON AVE                    KNEZO BARBARA A KNEZO JOHN ETAL           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        92.33                       92.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.02                      108.35 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.70-        0.00          92.65 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               90.48-        0.00           2.17 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.85-        0.00           0.32 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4089 39-4J-96.0                           T01       131 FULTON AVE                    KNEZO BARBARA A KNEZO JOHN ETAL           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.18                       89.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.47                      104.65 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.16-        0.00          89.49 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               87.40-        0.00           2.09 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.78-        0.00           0.31 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4090 39-4J-97.0                           T01       180 LOOMIS AVE                    MARCH LORI THERESA MARCH BRIAN DAVI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       464.37                      464.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.57                      544.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         78.96-        0.00         465.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       455.08-        0.00          10.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           9.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4091 39-4J-98.0                           T01  R    LOOMIS AVE                        FIORE ARTHUR B JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4091 39-4J-98.0                           LOOMIS AVE                      Continued                                             
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         14.48-        0.00          14.48-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               83.51-        0.00          97.99-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.70-        0.00          99.69-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00          99.99-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.21                       14.78-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.78                        0.00 
    4092 39-4J-99.0                           T01       150 LOOMIS AVE                    FIORE ARTHUR B JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.36-        0.00          96.36-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              555.37-        0.00         651.73-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.33-        0.00         663.06-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00         665.03-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       566.70                       98.33-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.33                        0.00 
    4093 39-4J-100.0                          T01  R    140 LOOMIS AVE                    RUFFINI NINA T                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.93                      293.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.00                      344.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.98-        0.00         294.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    288.05-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4094 39-4J-101.0                          T01       140 LOOMIS AVE                    RUFFINI NINA T                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.29                       17.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.00                       20.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          2.94-        0.00          17.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     16.94-        0.00           0.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4095 39-4J-102.0                          T01       LOOMIS AVE                        RUFFINI NINA T                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        17.29                       17.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.00                       20.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          2.94-        0.00          17.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     16.94-        0.00           0.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.06-        0.00           0.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4096 39-4J-103.0                          T01  R    138 LOOMIS AVE                    MILANESE JACQUELINE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       587.86                      587.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.00                      689.86 
    4097 39-4J-104.0                          T01       2441 LINCOLN HWY                  VONE NICOLAS                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       223.32                      223.32 
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    4097 39-4J-104.0                          2441 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.75                      262.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.98-        0.00         224.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    218.85-        0.00           5.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4098 39-4J-105.0                          T01  R    2443 A LINCOLN HWY                GIVLER ANDREW M & JENNIFER G              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       455.59                      455.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        79.05                      534.64 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 825           otc                       F01         77.47-        0.00         457.17 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 825           otc                                  446.48-        0.00          10.69 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.11-        0.00           1.58 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4099 39-4J-106.0                          T01       181 LOOMIS AVE                    SCHAFFER JESSICA F TOMIAK GREGORY S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.40                      251.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.62                      295.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.75-        0.00         252.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  246.37-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4100 39-4J-107.0                          T01       171 LOOMIS AVE                    SEMPLE DEBORA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.47                      266.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.24                      312.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.32-        0.00         267.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    261.14-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4101 39-4J-108.0                          T01  R    161 LOOMIS AVE                    BEDROCK INVESTMENTS LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       200.05                      200.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.71                      234.76 
    4102 39-4J-109.0                          T01       151 LOOMIS AVE                    MAMMEL GEORGE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       237.63                      237.63 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.23                      278.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.40-        0.00         238.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       232.88-        0.00           5.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.83-        0.00           4.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4103 39-4J-110.0                          T01       145 LOOMIS AVE                    DUNLAP LAWRENCE J JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        43.02                       43.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         7.46                       50.48 
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    4103 39-4J-110.0                          145 LOOMIS AVE                  Continued                                             
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          7.31-        0.00          43.17 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               42.16-        0.00           1.01 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.86-        0.00           0.15 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4104 39-4J-110.10                         T01       141 LOOMIS AVE                    DUNLAP LAWRENCE J JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       162.70                      162.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.23                      190.93 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         27.66-        0.00         163.27 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              159.45-        0.00           3.82 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.25-        0.00           0.57 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.57-        0.00           0.00 
    4105 39-4J-111.0                          T01       2525 E LINCOLN HWY                HERON RESPIRATORY SERVICES LP             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       741.88                      741.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       128.72                      870.60 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        126.15-        0.00         744.45 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              727.04-        0.00          17.41 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.84-        0.00           2.57 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.57-        0.00           0.00 
    4106 39-4J-6900.17-T                      T01       2324 WARREN AVE                   AMORIELLO ERNEST & FLORENCE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         12.28-        0.00          12.28-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               70.76-        0.00          83.04-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.44-        0.00          84.48-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.25-        0.00          84.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        72.20                       12.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.53                        0.00 
    4107 39-4J-6902.319-T                     T01       2319 WARREN AVE                   MURRAY CORINNE R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        77.11                       77.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.38                       90.49 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         13.11-        0.00          77.38 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               75.57-        0.00           1.81 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.54-        0.00           0.27 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4108 39-4L-2.0                            T01       3143 HAZELWOOD AVE                JOHNSTON JASON M & SHANNON                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.84                      370.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.34                      435.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.06-        0.00         372.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  363.42-        0.00           8.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.28-        0.00           7.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.42-        0.00           0.00 
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    4109 39-4L-3.0                            T01       3157 HAZELWOOD AVE                DAVIS RICHARD M JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.14                      271.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.05                      318.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.11-        0.00         272.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.72-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4110 39-4L-3.10                           T01       3151 HAZELWOOD AVE                FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.62                      268.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.61                      315.23 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         45.68-        0.00         269.55 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              263.25-        0.00           6.30 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.93 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4111 39-4L-3.20                           T01       3153 HAZELWOOD AVE                KEEN W STEPHEN & BEVERLY ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.17                      306.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.12                      359.29 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1382          OTC                       F01         52.05-        0.00         307.24 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1382          OTC                                  300.05-        0.00           7.19 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.12-        0.00           1.07 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4112 39-4L-3.30                           T01  R    3155 HAZELWOOD AVE                GRANNETINO GERALD F JELKE BARBARA E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.89                      329.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.24                      387.13 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.10-        0.00         331.03 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              323.29-        0.00           7.74 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.60-        0.00           1.14 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4113 39-4L-5.0                            T01  R    3159 HAZELWOOD AVE                MAZZA THOMAS P & CYNTHIA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.75                      291.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.62                      342.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.61-        0.00         292.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.91-        0.00           6.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.84-        0.00           0.00 
    4114 39-4L-6.0                            T01       3225 HAZELWOOD AVE                WILLIAMS JOHN M & SHANNA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 996218        OTC                       F01         50.11-        0.00          50.11-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 996218        OTC                                  288.84-        0.00         338.95-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.89-        0.00         344.84-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         345.87-
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    4114 39-4L-6.0                            3225 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.73                       51.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.14                        0.00 
    4115 39-4L-7.0                            T01       3245 HAZELWOOD AVE                LAURENTO CHERYL D                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.64                      288.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.08                      338.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.08-        0.00         289.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.87-        0.00           6.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4116 39-4L-7.10                           T01       3249 HAZELWOOD AVE                FORMAN DAVE L & THERESA C                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.26                      300.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.10                      352.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.06-        0.00         301.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       294.25-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4117 39-4L-7.20                           T01       3247 HAZELWOOD AVE                LAYNE JAMES W                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.80                      271.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.16                      318.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.22-        0.00         272.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  266.36-        0.00           6.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.44-        0.00           0.00 
    4118 39-4L-8.0                            T01       3251 HAZELWOOD AVE                JOHNSON RONALD S & CHRISTINE R            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.71                      312.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.26                      366.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.17-        0.00         313.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  306.46-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4119 39-4L-9.0                            T01       3253 HAZELWOOD AVE                DYKE STASHA A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.71                      324.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.34                      381.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         55.21-        0.00         325.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    318.22-        0.00           7.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.49-        0.00           0.00 
    4120 39-4L-10.0                           T01       3301 HAZELWOOD AVE                FRIDAY JAMES R FRIDAY KATHLEEN I          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       442.62                      442.62 
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    4120 39-4L-10.0                           3301 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.80                      519.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.26-        0.00         444.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    433.77-        0.00          10.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.54-        0.00           8.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.85-        0.00           0.00 
    4121 39-4L-11.0                           T01       3305 HAZELWOOD AVE                SEMPLE RALPH E & CYNTHIA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.28                      306.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.14                      359.42 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6049          OTC                       F01         52.08-        0.00         307.34 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6049          OTC                                  300.15-        0.00           7.19 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.13-        0.00           1.06 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4122 39-4L-12.0                           T01       3307 HAZELWOOD AVE                MOTES STEVEN T MOTES JENNIFER L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.04                      295.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.19                      346.23 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15463471      OTC                       F01         50.17-        0.00         296.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15463471      OTC                                  289.14-        0.00           6.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00           1.02 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4123 39-4L-13.0                           T01       3309 HAZELWOOD AVE                MOLINA JOSE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.15                      299.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.91                      351.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.87-        0.00         300.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    293.17-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4124 39-4L-14.0                           T01       3315 HAZELWOOD AVE                BEAVER IRIS BELIA MELICHER KRISTI L       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.72                      303.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.70                      356.42 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.70-        0.00         303.72 
  05/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              303.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4125 39-4L-14.10                          T01       3319 HAZELWOOD AVE                HANDWERK MICHAEL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.87                      297.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.68                      349.55 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         50.65-        0.00         298.90 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              291.91-        0.00           6.99 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.03 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4126 39-4L-15.0                           T01       3331 HAZELWOOD AVE                MORRISON VICTOR H & DARLA J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4126 39-4L-15.0                           3331 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.61                      315.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.76                      370.37 
    4127 39-4L-16.0                           T01       3333 HAZELWOOD AVE                PAEZ RAUL                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.02                      289.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.15                      339.17 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.15-        0.00         290.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  283.24-        0.00           6.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4128 39-4L-17.0                           T01       3144 HAZELWOOD AVE                DELUCA ANTHONY V & NICOLE K               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.94                      334.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.12                      393.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         56.96-        0.00         336.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  328.24-        0.00           7.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4129 39-4L-19.0                           T01       3146 HAZELWOOD AVE                ROLLINSON NORMAN H & DIANE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.05                      288.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.98                      338.03 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         48.98-        0.00         289.05 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              282.29-        0.00           6.76 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.76-        0.00           1.00 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4130 39-4L-21.0                           T01  R    3150 HAZELWOOD AVE                BUZZARD JEFFREY S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.29                      337.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.52                      395.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.35-        0.00         338.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    330.54-        0.00           7.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4131 39-4L-22.0                           T01       3154 HAZELWOOD AVE                GOWTON HEATHER M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.16                      374.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.92                      439.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.62-        0.00         375.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    366.68-        0.00           8.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           7.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4132 39-4L-23.0                           T01       3158 HAZELWOOD AVE                BECK MICHAEL J & LISA A                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.66                      431.66 
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    4132 39-4L-23.0                           3158 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.90                      506.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         73.40-        0.00         433.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       423.03-        0.00          10.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           8.63 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.63-        0.00           0.00 
    4133 39-4L-24.0                           T01       3155 WALNUT ST                    SHAFFER PENNY L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       294.00                      294.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.01                      345.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.99-        0.00         295.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    288.12-        0.00           6.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4134 39-4L-25.0                           T01       3153 WALNUT ST                    SETTLE REBECCA GLYN SCOTT ROBERT RO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        98.66                       98.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.12                      115.78 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         16.77-        0.00          99.01 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               96.69-        0.00           2.32 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.97-        0.00           0.35 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4135 39-4L-25.10                          T01       3153 WALNUT ST                    SETTLE REBECCA GLYN SCOTT ROBERT RO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.43                      324.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.29                      380.72 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.17-        0.00         325.55 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              317.94-        0.00           7.61 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.49-        0.00           1.12 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4136 39-4L-26.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         JACKS BENJAMIN & SHIRLEY E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.98                       89.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.61                      105.59 
    4137 39-4L-27.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         WEINER MARK WEINER CYNTHIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.98                       89.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.61                      105.59 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 573           OTC                       F01         15.30-        0.00          90.29 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 573           OTC                                   88.18-        0.00           2.11 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.80-        0.00           0.31 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4138 39-4L-28.0                           T01       3151 WALNUT ST                    WEINER MARK WEINER CYNTHIA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       365.23                      365.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.37                      428.60 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 734  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4138 39-4L-28.0                           3151 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 574           OTC                       F01         62.10-        0.00         366.50 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 574           OTC                                  357.93-        0.00           8.57 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.30-        0.00           1.27 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4139 39-4L-29.0                           T01       3149 WALNUT ST                    HARLAN GALEN E & REBECCA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.88                      324.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.37                      381.25 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         55.24-        0.00         326.01 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       318.38-        0.00           7.63 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.50-        0.00           1.13 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4140 39-4L-29.10                          T01       WALNUT ST                         HARLAN GLAEN E & REBECCA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.98                       89.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.61                      105.59 
    4141 39-4L-30.0                           T01       3144 WALNUT ST                    KORMOS DANE HUBERT                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        18.02                       18.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.13                       21.15 
    4142 39-4L-31.0                           T01       3146 WALNUT ST                    KORMOS DANE HUBERT                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        18.02                       18.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.13                       21.15 
    4143 39-4L-32.0                           T01       3148 WALNUT ST                    KORMOS DANE HUBERT                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       322.22                      322.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.91                      378.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.79-        0.00         323.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.78-        0.00           7.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.44-        0.00           0.00 
    4144 39-4L-33.0                           T01       3150 WALNUT ST                    RUSSO JESSE KYLE MUIR MELISSA MAY         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       336.36                      336.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.36                      394.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.20-        0.00         337.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    329.63-        0.00           7.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4145 39-4L-34.0                           T01       3156 WALNUT ST                    KEECH STEPHANIE HOOPES JASON              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        76.70                       76.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        13.31                       90.01 
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    4145 39-4L-34.0                           3156 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         13.04-        0.00          76.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                   75.17-        0.00           1.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.27-        0.00           1.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4146 39-4L-35.0                           T01       3160 WALNUT ST                    KEECH STEPHANIE HOOPES JASON              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       324.98                      324.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.39                      381.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         55.26-        0.00         326.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  318.48-        0.00           7.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4147 39-4L-37.10                          T01       3107 W SUMMIT AVE                 CHARETTE BRENDA L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       378.51                      378.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.68                      444.19 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80043453      OTC                       F01         64.37-        0.00         379.82 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80043453      OTC                                  370.94-        0.00           8.88 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.57-        0.00           1.31 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4148 39-4L-37.20                          T01       3109 W SUMMIT AVE                 CIFELLI MICHAEL F                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.27                      329.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.13                      386.40 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 68189262      OTC                       F01         55.99-        0.00         330.41 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 68189262      OTC                                  322.68-        0.00           7.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.59-        0.00           1.14 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4149 39-4L-37.30                          T01       3111 W SUMMIT AVE                 BOGUSCH THOMAS J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.77                      358.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.25                      421.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         61.01-        0.00         360.01 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       351.59-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4150 39-4L-37.40                          T01       3113 W SUMMIT AVE                 MICHAELS MARK A & KATHERINE F             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.82                      413.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.80                      485.62 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.37-        0.00         415.25 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              405.54-        0.00           9.71 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.28-        0.00           1.43 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
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    4151 39-4L-37.50                          T01       3115 W SUMMIT AVE                 KROGER DIENNE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.01                      372.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.55                      436.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410151783     OTC                       F01         63.26-        0.00         373.30 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410151783     OTC                                  364.57-        0.00           8.73 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           1.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4152 39-4L-38.10                          T01       3103 W SUMMIT AVE                 RIVERA JESUS & CARMEN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       430.59                      430.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.71                      505.30 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 32162707      OTC                       F01         73.21-        0.00         432.09 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 32162707      OTC                                  421.98-        0.00          10.11 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.61-        0.00           1.50 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4153 39-4L-39.0                           T01       3100 W SUMMIT AVE                 HAWLEY DEBRA L & CHRIS A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.02                      376.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.24                      441.26 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         63.93-        0.00         377.33 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              368.50-        0.00           8.83 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.52-        0.00           1.31 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4154 39-4L-40.0                           T01       W SUMMIT AVE                      HAWLEY DEBRA L & CHRIS A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.65                       85.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.86                      100.51 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         14.56-        0.00          85.95 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                               83.94-        0.00           2.01 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.71-        0.00           0.30 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4155 39-4L-43.10                          T01       3102 W SUMMIT AVE                 DIMATTEI PETER                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       420.77                      420.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.01                      493.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         71.55-        0.00         422.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       412.35-        0.00           9.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.46-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4156 39-4L-43.20                          T01       3104 W SUMMIT AVE                 LEAF FRANCIS J & ELIZABETH L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.34                      426.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        73.97                      500.31 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85057185      OTC                       F01         72.49-        0.00         427.82 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85057185      OTC                                  417.81-        0.00          10.01 
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    4156 39-4L-43.20                          3104 W SUMMIT AVE               Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.53-        0.00           1.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4157 39-4L-43.30                          T01       3106 W SUMMIT AVE                 SABADISH LISA S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.12                      411.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.33                      482.45 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410151783     OTC                       F01         69.90-        0.00         412.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410151783     OTC                                  402.90-        0.00           9.65 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           1.43 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4158 39-4L-43.40                          T01       3108 W SUMMIT AVE                 FALKNER MICHAEL J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       370.18                      370.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.23                      434.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         62.94-        0.00         371.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  362.78-        0.00           8.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4159 39-4L-43.50                          T01       3110 W SUMMIT AVE                 JAMISON KEVIN M OSWALD ANGELA D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.17                      391.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.87                      459.04 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01         66.51-        0.00         392.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  383.35-        0.00           9.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           1.36 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4160 39-4L-44.0                           T01       3112 W SUMMIT AVE                 POPCHOCK EDWARD J JR DIETZ TERESA M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.70                      397.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.01                      466.71 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0000008662    OTC                       F01         67.63-        0.00         399.08 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0000008662    OTC                                  389.75-        0.00           9.33 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           1.38 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           0.00 
    4161 39-4L-45.0                           T01       3114 W SUMMIT AVE                 FULLER JEREMY S GRABILL JACQUELINE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.44                      438.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.07                      514.51 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         74.55-        0.00         439.96 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       429.67-        0.00          10.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4162 39-4L-46.0                           T01       3200 HAZELWOOD AVE                MURPHY MICHAEL D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.65                      305.65 
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    4162 39-4L-46.0                           3200 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.97-        0.00         306.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    299.54-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4163 39-4L-47.0                           T01       3202 HAZELWOOD AVE                BELL JENNIFER L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.39                      323.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.11                      379.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.99-        0.00         324.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    316.92-        0.00           7.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4164 39-4L-48.0                           T01       3208 HAZELWOOD AVE                HECKERT BRIAN A & KATHIE A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.84                      285.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.60                      335.44 
    4165 39-4L-49.0                           T01       3210 HAZELWOOD AVE                LOWE KATHRYN E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.83                      306.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.24                      360.07 
    4166 39-4L-50.0                           T01       3220 HAZELWOOD AVE                KIMBRO ZACHARY RODRIGUEZ LUCY M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.56                      359.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.39                      421.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.14-        0.00         360.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  352.37-        0.00           8.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4167 39-4L-50.10                          T01       3230 HAZELWOOD AVE                FEGELY MARK S                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.94                      359.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.45                      422.39 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096785      OTC                       F01         61.20-        0.00         361.19 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096785      OTC                                  352.74-        0.00           8.45 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.20-        0.00           1.25 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4168 39-4L-51.0                           T01       3250 HAZELWOOD AVE                PATTERSON DEAN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.35-        0.00          61.35-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              353.55-        0.00         414.90-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.22-        0.00         422.12-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00         423.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.77                       62.60-
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    4168 39-4L-51.0                           3250 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.60                        0.00 
    4169 39-4L-52.0                           T01       3239 WALNUT ST                    WEST MARKETING CO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4170 39-4L-53.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         WEST MARKETING CO INC                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4171 39-4L-53.10                          T01       3211 WALNUT ST                    ROBINSON MARK                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.30-        0.00          15.30-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               88.18-        0.00         103.48-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.80-        0.00         105.28-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00         105.59-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.98                       15.61-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.61                        0.00 
    5188 39-4L-53.20                          T01       3247 WALNUT ST                    BOLDUC JOSEPH BOLDUC KELLY                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       593.91                      593.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.05                      696.96 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651847        OTC                       F01        100.99-        0.00         595.97 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651847        OTC                                  582.03-        0.00          13.94 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           2.06 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    5189 39-4L-53.30                          T01       3237 WALNUT ST                    ZURICK ANDREW J CHOWANES KRISTEN M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.14                      603.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.65                      707.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.55-        0.00         605.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  591.08-        0.00          14.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00          12.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00           0.00 
    5190 39-4L-53.40                          T01       3229 WALNUT ST                    BANNAN GEORGE SIGL JULIE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       633.61                      633.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.94                      743.55 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001831134    otc                       F01        107.74-        0.00         635.81 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001831134    otc                                  620.94-        0.00          14.87 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.67-        0.00           2.20 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00           0.00 
    5181 39-4L-53.50                          T01       3215 WALNUT ST                    STRAUB RYAN G CHOI FRANCESCA S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       563.72                      563.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.81                      661.53 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         95.85-        0.00         565.68 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       552.45-        0.00          13.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.27 
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    5181 39-4L-53.50                          3215 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4172 39-4L-54.0                           T01       3201 WALNUT ST                    ROBINSON MARK S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         54.09-        0.00          54.09-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              311.78-        0.00         365.87-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.36-        0.00         372.23-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00         373.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       318.14                       55.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.20                        0.00 
    4173 39-4L-55.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         NEWLIN LULU B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       157.55                      157.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.34                      184.89 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         26.79-        0.00         158.10 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              154.40-        0.00           3.70 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.15-        0.00           0.55 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4174 39-4L-56.0                           T01       3204 WALNUT ST                    NEWLIN LULU B                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.34                      315.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.71                      370.05 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.62-        0.00         316.43 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.03-        0.00           7.40 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4175 39-4L-57.0                           T01       3212 WALNUT ST                    KESSEL CADINCE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.36                      323.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.11                      379.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.99-        0.00         324.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    316.89-        0.00           7.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4176 39-4L-58.0                           T01       3230 WALNUT ST                    WILLIAMS DAVID G & LORRAINE D             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       352.72                      352.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.20                      413.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         59.97-        0.00         353.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    345.67-        0.00           8.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4177 39-4L-59.0                           T01       3248 WALNUT ST                    STASNY JOHN B & SUSAN M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       357.90                      357.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.10                      420.00 
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    4177 39-4L-59.0                           3248 WALNUT ST                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.86-        0.00         359.14 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       350.74-        0.00           8.40 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.16 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4178 39-4L-60.0                           T01       3247 W SUMMIT AVE                 BILLIE STANLEY & ELIZABETH B              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       472.19                      472.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.93                      554.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         80.29-        0.00         473.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  462.75-        0.00          11.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           9.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.44-        0.00           0.00 
    4179 39-4L-60.10                          T01       3248 W SUMMIT AVE                 MCCABE BERNARD J JR & FRANCES             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       391.93                      391.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.00                      459.93 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.64-        0.00         393.29 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              384.09-        0.00           9.20 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.84-        0.00           1.36 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4180 39-4L-61.0                           T01       3246 W SUMMIT AVE                 SEVERN KEN R                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.33                      351.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.96                      412.29 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         59.74-        0.00         352.55 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              344.30-        0.00           8.25 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.03-        0.00           1.22 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4181 39-4L-62.0                           T01       3245 W SUMMIT AVE                 BOST STEPHANIE MARIE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       450.23                      450.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.12                      528.35 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         76.55-        0.00         451.80 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              441.23-        0.00          10.57 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.00-        0.00           1.57 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.57-        0.00           0.00 
    4182 39-4L-63.0                           T01       3243 W SUMMIT AVE                 HOWARD KENDRA RAFFETTO PETER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       376.68                      376.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.36                      442.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         64.05-        0.00         377.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    369.15-        0.00           8.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.53-        0.00           0.00 
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    4183 39-4L-64.0                           T01       100 THIRD AVE                     GILLETT TRAVIS L BRADSHAW DONIELLE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       504.25                      504.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.49                      591.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         85.75-        0.00         505.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    494.16-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4184 39-4L-65.0                           T01       3200 W SUMMIT AVE                 CAULDER JONATHAN & MEGAN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       440.27                      440.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.39                      516.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.87-        0.00         441.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    431.46-        0.00          10.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4185 39-4L-66.10                          T01       3202 W SUMMIT AVE                 STARTZELL ROBIN LYNNE                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.58                      377.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.51                      443.09 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001416524    OTC                       F01         64.20-        0.00         378.89 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001416524    OTC                                  370.03-        0.00           8.86 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           1.31 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4186 39-4L-66.20                          T01       3204 W SUMMIT AVE                 DONNACHIE DANIEL & KRISTI                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.58                      377.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.51                      443.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         64.20-        0.00         378.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  370.03-        0.00           8.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4187 39-4L-66.30                          T01       3206 W SUMMIT AVE                 DIMAGGIO FILLIPO & ROSA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       436.57                      436.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.75                      512.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.23-        0.00         438.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  427.84-        0.00          10.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4188 39-4L-67.0                           T01       W SUMMIT AVE                      DAZIO EDWARD J & CATHERINE S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        62.97                       62.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.93                       73.90 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         10.71-        0.00          63.19 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               61.71-        0.00           1.48 
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    4188 39-4L-67.0                           W SUMMIT AVE                    Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.26-        0.00           0.22 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4189 39-4L-68.0                           T01       W SUMMIT AVE                      DAZIO EDWARD J & CATHERINE S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        62.97                       62.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        10.93                       73.90 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         10.71-        0.00          63.19 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               61.71-        0.00           1.48 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.26-        0.00           0.22 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4190 39-4L-69.0                           T01       W SUMMIT AVE                      WOOD LINDA L DAZIO CATHERINE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.58                        8.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.49                       10.07 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.46-        0.00           8.61 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                8.41-        0.00           0.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.17-        0.00           0.03 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4191 39-4L-70.0                           T01       W SUMMIT AVE                      DAZIO EDWARD J & CATHERINE S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        89.98                       89.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.61                      105.59 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         15.30-        0.00          90.29 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               88.18-        0.00           2.11 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.80-        0.00           0.31 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4192 39-4L-71.0                           T01       3300 W SUMMIT AVE                 DAZIO EDWARD J & CATHERINE S              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       500.34                      500.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        86.81                      587.15 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         85.08-        0.00         502.07 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              490.33-        0.00          11.74 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.01-        0.00           1.73 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4193 39-4L-72.0                           T01       3254 HAZELWOOD AVE                CUSANO DAVID CUSANO AUTUMN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       358.91                      358.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.27                      421.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.03-        0.00         360.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    351.73-        0.00           8.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.24-        0.00           7.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4194 39-4L-74.10                          T01       3306 HAZELWOOD AVE                HICKS NATHAN DALE & LINDA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       341.03                      341.03 
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    4194 39-4L-74.10                          3306 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.17                      400.20 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.99-        0.00         342.21 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              334.21-        0.00           8.00 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.82-        0.00           1.18 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4195 39-4L-76.0                           T01  R    3316 HAZELWOOD AVE                HODGE ALAN D                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         60.14-        0.00          60.14-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              346.65-        0.00         406.79-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.07-        0.00         413.86-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00         415.09-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       353.72                       61.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.37                        0.00 
    4196 39-4L-76.10                          T01       3308 HAZELWOOD AVE                HARE DENNIS J & NANETTE R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         65.17-        0.00          65.17-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              375.58-        0.00         440.75-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.67-        0.00         448.42-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.33-        0.00         449.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       383.25                       66.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.50                        0.00 
    4197 39-4L-76.20                          T01       3310 HAZELWOOD AVE                SEAGERS PATRICIA C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       386.43                      386.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.05                      453.48 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 450140822     OTC                       F01         65.71-        0.00         387.77 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 450140822     OTC                                  378.70-        0.00           9.07 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.73-        0.00           1.34 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           0.00 
    4198 39-4L-77.0                           T01       3313 WALNUT ST                    GILBERT CHRISTA L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.09                      337.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.49                      395.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.32-        0.00         338.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       330.35-        0.00           7.91 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.74 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4199 39-4L-77.10                          T01       3311 WALNUT ST                    MARTIN RUTH ELIZABETH                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.59                      333.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.88                      391.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.72-        0.00         334.75 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              326.92-        0.00           7.83 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           1.16 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
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    4200 39-4L-77.20                          T01       3315 WALNUT ST                    COURTNEY TIMOTHY                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.38                      319.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.42                      374.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.31-        0.00         320.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  312.99-        0.00           7.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4201 39-4L-78.0                           T01       3265 WALNUT ST                    GRAY RUSSELL IV & KIMBERLY A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.14-        0.00          53.14-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              306.21-        0.00         359.35-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00         365.60-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00         366.68-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.46                       54.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.22                        0.00 
    4202 39-4L-78.10                          T01       3307 WALNUT ST                    WILLIAMS CHARLES KELETA SELAM             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       361.91                      361.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.80                      424.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10080427      OTC                       F01         61.55-        0.00         363.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10080427      OTC                                  354.67-        0.00           8.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.24-        0.00           1.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4203 39-4L-79.0                           T01       3261 WALNUT ST                    GROFF FRANCES M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.48                      306.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.18                      359.66 
    4204 39-4L-80.0                           T01       3255 WALNUT ST                    BERRYMAN BRIAN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.79                      478.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.08                      561.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.42-        0.00         480.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    469.21-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4205 39-4L-81.0                           T01       3260 WALNUT ST                    KLEINFELTER LYNN MARIE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       314.47                      314.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.56                      369.03 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         53.47-        0.00         315.56 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              308.18-        0.00           7.38 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.29-        0.00           1.09 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
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    4206 39-4L-82.0                           T01       3308 WALNUT ST                    BORTNER GARY R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       394.21                      394.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.40                      462.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         67.03-        0.00         395.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  386.33-        0.00           9.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.37-        0.00           7.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4207 39-4L-82.10                          T01       3262 WALNUT ST                    DEMYAN TAYLOR L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.69                      319.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.47                      375.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         54.36-        0.00         320.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  313.30-        0.00           7.50 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.39-        0.00           1.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4208 39-4L-83.0                           T01       3310 WALNUT ST                    FINCK HENRY L & GEORGETTE A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       371.84                      371.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.52                      436.36 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1008          OTC                       F01         63.23-        0.00         373.13 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1008          OTC                                  364.40-        0.00           8.73 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.44-        0.00           1.29 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4209 39-4L-84.0                           T01       3312 WALNUT ST                    DEMATTEI NICHOLAS & BARBARA J             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       331.66                      331.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.55                      389.21 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.40-        0.00         332.81 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              325.03-        0.00           7.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.63-        0.00           1.15 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4210 39-4L-85.0                           T01       3305 W SUMMIT AVE                 HILBERT VINCENT T & NATASHA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       397.64                      397.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        68.99                      466.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         67.61-        0.00         399.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    389.69-        0.00           9.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.38-        0.00           7.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4211 39-4L-85.10                          T01  R    3307 E SUMMIT AVE                 GRANNETINO GERALD F JELKE BARBARA E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.71                      399.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.35                      469.06 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         67.96-        0.00         401.10 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              391.72-        0.00           9.38 
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    4211 39-4L-85.10                          3307 E SUMMIT AVE               Continued                                             
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           1.39 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4212 39-4L-86.0                           T01       3301 W SUMMIT AVE                 COMMONS RACHEL J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.03                      343.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.52                      402.55 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2304355       OTC                       F01         58.33-        0.00         344.22 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2304355       OTC                                  336.17-        0.00           8.05 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           1.19 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4213 39-4L-86.10                          T01       3303 E SUMMIT AVE                 ALCHENBERGER EILEEN S                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.43                      374.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.97                      439.40 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3959609       OTC                       F01         63.67-        0.00         375.73 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3959609       OTC                                  366.94-        0.00           8.79 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.49-        0.00           1.30 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4214 39-4L-87.0                           T01  R    3302 W SUMMIT AVE                 CILIBERTI MICHAEL N JR                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.21                      405.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.31                      475.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.90-        0.00         406.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    397.11-        0.00           9.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4215 39-4L-88.0                           T01       3304 W SUMMIT AVE                 QUIGLEY CHARLES R JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.93                      390.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.83                      458.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         66.47-        0.00         392.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  383.11-        0.00           9.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.36-        0.00           7.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.82-        0.00           0.00 
    4216 39-4L-89.0                           T01       3308 E SUMMIT AVE                 ROBINSON BRADY E ROBINSON LACY K          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       350.12                      350.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.75                      410.87 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.53-        0.00         351.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       343.12-        0.00           8.22 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.00 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4217 39-4L-89.20                          T01       3306 E SUMMIT AVE                 MCGINTY MICHAEL SAVARESE LOUISE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       347.53                      347.53 
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    4217 39-4L-89.20                          3306 E SUMMIT AVE               Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        60.30                      407.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 80065480      OTC                       F01         59.09-        0.00         348.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 80065480      OTC                                  340.58-        0.00           8.16 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.95-        0.00           1.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.21-        0.00           0.00 
    5191 39-4L-89.20-E                        T01       3306 E SUMMIT AVE                 MCNABB, MICHAEL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4218 39-4L-89.30                          T01       3310 E SUMMIT AVE                 CONRAD JACK W III & CANDACE C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.13-        0.00          53.13-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              306.18-        0.00         359.31-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00         365.56-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00         366.64-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.43                       54.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.21                        0.00 
    4219 39-4L-90.0                           T01       3320 HAZELWOOD AVE                ESHLEMAN CLYDE L JR                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.76                      268.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.63                      315.39 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.63-        0.00         268.76 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              268.76-        0.00           0.00 
  05/07/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          NSP Adjusted         NSF CK1015                            30.00                       30.00 
  05/07/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              268.76         0.00         298.76 
  05/07/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.63         0.00         345.39 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 577           OTC                       F01         46.63-        0.00         298.76 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          NFP CK 577           OTC                       NSP         30.00-        0.00         268.76 
  06/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 577           OTC                                  268.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4220 39-4L-91.0                           T01  R    3328 HAZELWOOD AVE                MILLER SAMANTHA EISENMAN MELISSA          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       548.40                      548.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.15                      643.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         93.25-        0.00         550.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       537.43-        0.00          12.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00          10.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4221 39-4L-91.10                          T01       3324 HAZELWOOD AVE                SMITH  ALICE LINCOLN UNIVERSITY           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       344.90                      344.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.84                      404.74 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         58.64-        0.00         346.10 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  338.01-        0.00           8.09 
    4222 39-4L-92.0                           T01       3332 HAZELWOOD AVE                VANN ROBERT H & JANET M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       319.04                      319.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.36                      374.40 
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    4222 39-4L-92.0                           3332 HAZELWOOD AVE              Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1476          OTC                       F01         54.25-        0.00         320.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1476          OTC                                  312.66-        0.00           7.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.38-        0.00           1.11 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4223 39-4L-93.0                           T01  R    3338 HAZELWOOD AVE                KEPIRO STEPHEN JR & HELEN S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         66.38-        0.00          66.38-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              382.56-        0.00         448.94-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.81-        0.00         456.75-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00         458.10-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       390.37                       67.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.73                        0.00 
    4224 39-4L-94.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         KEPIRO STEPHEN JR & HELEN S               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          9.03-        0.00           9.03-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               52.09-        0.00          61.12-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.06-        0.00          62.18-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.19-        0.00          62.37-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        53.15                        9.22-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.22                        0.00 
    4225 39-4L-95.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         VANN ROBERT H & JANET M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       102.98                      102.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.87                      120.85 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1476          OTC                       F01         17.51-        0.00         103.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1476          OTC                                  100.92-        0.00           2.42 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.06-        0.00           0.36 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4226 39-4L-96.0                           T01       WALNUT ST                         MILLER SAMANTHA & EISENMAN, MELISSA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    4227 39-4L-96.10                          T01       WALNUT ST                         SMITH ALICE LINCOLN UNIVERSITY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        99.73                       99.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.30                      117.03 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         16.95-        0.00         100.08 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                   97.74-        0.00           2.34 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.99-        0.00           0.35 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4228 39-4L-97.0                           T01       203 FIRST AVE                     LONGENECKER JOHN & ALICE                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.44                      340.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.07                      399.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         57.89-        0.00         341.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       333.63-        0.00           7.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.81 
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    4228 39-4L-97.0                           203 FIRST AVE                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4229 39-4L-98.0                           T01       3309 E SUMMIT AVE                 TOTH KRISTEN CONTE LAWRENCE T JR          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       466.73                      466.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.98                      547.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         79.36-        0.00         468.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       457.40-        0.00          10.95 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.33 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4230 39-4L-98.10                          T01       3311 E SUMMIT AVE                 DOUGHERTY LEO W & BARBARA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       435.26                      435.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        75.52                      510.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         74.01-        0.00         436.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  426.55-        0.00          10.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.51-        0.00           8.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.71-        0.00           0.00 
    4231 39-4L-98.20                          T01       3313 E SUMMIT AVE                 REAM KEVIN MICHAEL & ABBY MARIE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       427.58                      427.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.19                      501.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         72.70-        0.00         429.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  419.03-        0.00          10.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.49-        0.00           8.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4232 39-4L-98.30                          T01       3315 E SUMMIT AVE                 GIRVEN RYAN L RENFER KELLEY E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.93                      329.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.25                      387.18 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1457298       OTC                       F01         56.11-        0.00         331.07 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1457298       OTC                                  323.33-        0.00           7.74 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.60-        0.00           1.14 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4233 39-4L-98.40                          T01       3317 E SUMMIT AVE                 MESSINGER DONALD J & LINDA R              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       389.75                      389.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.63                      457.38 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2727304       OTC                       F01         66.28-        0.00         391.10 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2727304       OTC                                  381.95-        0.00           9.15 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.80-        0.00           1.35 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4234 39-4L-98.50                          T01       300 EMBREEVILLE RD                ESHLEMAN LARRY S & CARLA A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       409.01                      409.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.97                      479.98 
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    4234 39-4L-98.50                          300 EMBREEVILLE RD              Continued                                             
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         69.55-        0.00         410.43 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              400.83-        0.00           9.60 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.18-        0.00           1.42 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4235 39-4L-99.0                           T01       3319 E SUMMIT AVE                 ZAVALETA XOCHITL                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       400.51                      400.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.49                      470.00 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         68.10-        0.00         401.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    392.50-        0.00           9.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           8.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4236 39-4L-100.0                          T01       3312 E SUMMIT AVE                 BINNIG SHARON POMIERNY LUCILLE A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       438.47                      438.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.08                      514.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         74.56-        0.00         439.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    429.70-        0.00          10.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.52-        0.00           8.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4237 39-4L-100.10                         T01       3314 E SUMMIT AVE                 KEMME PAUL W & MARY ALICE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       374.33                      374.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.95                      439.28 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1293          OTC                       F01         63.65-        0.00         375.63 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1293          OTC                                  366.84-        0.00           8.79 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.49-        0.00           1.30 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4238 39-4L-100.20                         T01       3316 E SUMMIT AVE                 JOHNSON CHARLES L JR & NANCY J            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       404.93                      404.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.26                      475.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         68.86-        0.00         406.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 154944        LERETA PAYMENT                       396.83-        0.00           9.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.40-        0.00           8.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4239 39-4L-100.30                         T01       3318 E SUMMIT AVE                 JOHNSON WILLIAM                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       345.52                      345.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.95                      405.47 
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 5003852414    otc                                   68.33-        0.00         337.14 
  04/30/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 5003852414    otc                                   68.33         0.00         405.47 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003852414    otc                       F01         58.75-        0.00         346.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003852414    otc                                  338.61-        0.00           8.11 
  04/30/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003852414    otc                                  338.61         0.00         346.72 
  04/30/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003852414    otc                       F01         58.75         0.00         405.47 
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    4239 39-4L-100.30                         3318 E SUMMIT AVE               Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.91-        0.00         398.56 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.20-        0.00         397.36 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003874492    OTC                       F01         58.75-        0.00         338.61 
  05/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003874492    OTC                                  338.61-        0.00           0.00 
    4240 39-4L-100.40                         T01       400 EMBREEVILLE RD                BARLOW RONALD D & GEORGETTE D             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.93                      379.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.92                      445.85 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6805          OTC                       F01         64.60-        0.00         381.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6805          OTC                                  372.33-        0.00           8.92 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.60-        0.00           1.32 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4241 39-4L-101.0                          T01       110 EMBREEVILLE RD                BETANCOURTH-WINKLER DOUGLAS CAHALL        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.41                      293.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.91                      344.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.89-        0.00         294.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       287.54-        0.00           6.89 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4242 39-4L-102.0                          T01       3506 HAZELWOOD AVE                LINDQUIST ANNE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       343.00                      343.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.51                      402.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         58.32-        0.00         344.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  336.14-        0.00           8.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.19-        0.00           6.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.86-        0.00           0.00 
    4243 39-4L-103.0                          T01  R    3508 HAZELWOOD AVE                KLOIBER DANIEL J GREGG MARY M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               LOCKBOX                   F01         64.22-        0.00          64.22-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               LOCKBOX                              370.13-        0.00         434.35-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.55-        0.00         441.90-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.31-        0.00         443.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       377.68                       65.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.53                        0.00 
    4244 39-4L-104.0                          T01       3525 NORWOOD AVE                  SHARRER GEORGE L & NORMA H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.32-        0.00          61.32-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              353.42-        0.00         414.74-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.21-        0.00         421.95-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00         423.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.63                       62.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.57                        0.00 
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    4245 39-4L-104.10                         T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     GOERINGER ROBERT J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.51                        9.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.65                       11.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8650          OTC                       F01          1.62-        0.00           9.54 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8650          OTC                                    9.32-        0.00           0.22 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.19-        0.00           0.03 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4246 39-4L-104.20                         T01  R    3526 HAZELWOOD AVE                GOERINGER ROBERT J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.67                      285.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.57                      335.24 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 651841        OTC                       F01         48.58-        0.00         286.66 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 651841        OTC                                  279.96-        0.00           6.70 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.99 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4247 39-4L-105.0                          T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     GOERINGER ROBERT J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         9.06                        9.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.57                       10.63 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 8651          OTC                       F01          1.54-        0.00           9.09 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 8651          OTC                                    8.88-        0.00           0.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.03 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4248 39-4L-106.0                          T01       3528 HAZELWOOD AVE                GOERINGER ROBERT                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.58                      304.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.85                      357.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.79-        0.00         305.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    298.49-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4249 39-4L-107.0                          T01       3530 HAZELWOOD AVE                WILLS THOMAS W & MARGARET A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.68                      304.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.87                      357.55 
    4250 39-4L-108.0                          T01       3532 HAZELWOOD AVE                HORNBERGER JAMES A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       323.84                      323.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.19                      380.03 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 14857         OTC                       F01         55.07-        0.00         324.96 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 14857         OTC                                  317.36-        0.00           7.60 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.48-        0.00           1.12 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           0.00 
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    4251 39-4L-109.0                          T01       3529 NORWOOD AVE                  FITZGERALD BRENDAN G & BRIDGID C          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.68                      252.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.84                      296.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.96-        0.00         253.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    247.63-        0.00           5.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4252 39-4L-110.0                          T01       3527 NORWOOD AVE                  NEWTON ROSE MARIE A NEWTON CHRISTOP       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4720          OTC                       F01         48.46-        0.00          48.46-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4720          OTC                                  279.27-        0.00         327.73-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.70-        0.00         333.43-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00         334.42-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.97                       49.45-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.45                        0.00 
    4253 39-4L-112.0                          T01       3511 NORWOOD AVE                  TOMPKINS ANDREW K                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.70                      286.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.75                      336.45 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1020          OTC                       F01         48.75-        0.00         287.70 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1020          OTC                                  280.97-        0.00           6.73 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.73-        0.00           1.00 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4254 39-4L-113.0                          T01       112 EMBREEVILLE RD                ABERTS DAVID M & DEBORAH L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.71                      288.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.09                      338.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.08-        0.00         289.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    282.94-        0.00           6.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.77 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4255 39-4L-113.10                         T01       114 EMBREEVILLE RD                CRESTA NICK MURRAY LAURA                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       333.49                      333.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.86                      391.35 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         56.70-        0.00         334.65 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       326.82-        0.00           7.83 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           6.67 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4256 39-4L-114.0                          T01       208 EMBREEVILLE RD                HECKERT THOMAS L & JULIA N                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.64                      325.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.50                      382.14 
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    4257 39-4L-115.0                          T01  R    212 EMBREEVILLE RD                PINNIX MARK P                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       219.03                      219.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.00                      257.03 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3281          OTC                       F01         37.24-        0.00         219.79 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3281          OTC                                  214.65-        0.00           5.14 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.38-        0.00           0.76 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4258 39-4L-116.0                          T01       3516 NORWOOD AVE                  FURST DEBORAH M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.29                      360.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.51                      422.80 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         61.26-        0.00         361.54 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              353.08-        0.00           8.46 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.21-        0.00           1.25 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4259 39-4L-117.0                          T01  R    3520 NORWOOD AVE                  SIMON KENNETH T & DAWN E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.07                      295.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.20                      346.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.17-        0.00         296.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.17-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           5.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4260 39-4L-118.0                          T01       3524 NORWOOD AVE                  GREER BRIAN BOOK DOROTHY G                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.03                      355.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.60                      416.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         60.37-        0.00         356.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       347.93-        0.00           8.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           7.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4261 39-4L-119.0                          T01       3526 NORWOOD AVE                  KIRK RICHARD H JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       291.47                      291.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.57                      342.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.56-        0.00         292.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    285.64-        0.00           6.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.83-        0.00           0.00 
    4262 39-4M-1.0                            T01       3601 NORWOOD AVE                  MURPHY FRANCIS X JR MURPHY MICHELE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       379.07                      379.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        65.77                      444.84 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         64.45-        0.00         380.39 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              371.49-        0.00           8.90 
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    4262 39-4M-1.0                            3601 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                             
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.58-        0.00           1.32 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4263 39-4M-2.0                            T01       3603 NORWOOD AVE                  KEECH JONATHAN L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.43                      252.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.80                      296.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.93-        0.00         253.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    247.38-        0.00           5.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4264 39-4M-3.0                            T01       3605 NORWOOD AVE                  GALLAGHER ERIC J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.36                      224.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.93                      263.29 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6537          OTC                       F01         38.15-        0.00         225.14 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6537          OTC                                  219.86-        0.00           5.28 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                    0.01-        0.00           5.27 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.49 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.49-        0.00           0.00 
    4265 39-4M-4.0                            T01       201 OAK LA                        MINK GEORGE W & CATHERINE J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.91                      372.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.70                      437.61 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         63.41-        0.00         374.20 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              365.45-        0.00           8.75 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.46-        0.00           1.29 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4266 39-4M-5.0                            T01       3602 NORWOOD AVE                  BALDWIN MATTHEW R WOMMER-BALDWIN JE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       338.16                      338.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.67                      396.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         57.49-        0.00         339.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    331.40-        0.00           7.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           6.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4267 39-4M-6.0                            T01       3611 LOUANNA AVE                  GROFF JEFFREY L & DEBORAH ANN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       449.16                      449.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.93                      527.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         76.37-        0.00         450.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       440.18-        0.00          10.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.56-        0.00           8.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4268 39-4M-7.0                            T01       3600 LOUANNA AVE                  LIPPOLIS JAMES T                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4268 39-4M-7.0                            3600 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.40                      252.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.79                      296.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.92-        0.00         253.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    247.35-        0.00           5.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4269 39-4M-8.0                            T01       3610 LOUANNA AVE                  PITTMAN CHARLES M & TRISHA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.76                      293.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.97                      344.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.96-        0.00         294.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.88-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4270 39-4M-9.0                            T01       409 EDGEMONT DR                   SHERRER JOHN W & CAROLYN J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.87                      297.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.68                      349.55 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         51.68-        0.00         297.87 
  06/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              297.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4271 39-4M-9.10                           T01       3647 BUNGALOW GLADE               LESLIE ROBERT A LESLIE WENDY L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.36                      299.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.94                      351.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.90-        0.00         300.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0611041       LERETA PAYMENT                       293.37-        0.00           7.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4272 39-4M-10.0                           T01       3650 BUNGALOW GLADE               PINNIX MARK                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.48                      305.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.00                      358.48 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3282          OTC                       F01         51.94-        0.00         306.54 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3282          OTC                                  299.37-        0.00           7.17 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           1.06 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4273 39-4M-10.10                          T01       3648 BUNGALOW GLADE               KINKA JAMES E & JOANNE M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       380.66                      380.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        66.05                      446.71 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 77197259      OTC                       F01         64.73-        0.00         381.98 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 77197259      OTC                                  373.05-        0.00           8.93 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.61-        0.00           1.32 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.32-        0.00           0.00 
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    4274 39-4M-11.0                           T01       GREEN ST                          PINNIX PAUL & HELEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        52.11                       52.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         9.04                       61.15 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3276          OTC                       F01          8.86-        0.00          52.29 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3276          OTC                                   51.07-        0.00           1.22 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.04-        0.00           0.18 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4275 39-4M-12.0                           T01       3701 NORWOOD AVE                  WINSKI JOSEPH J & ROBIN L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.51                      317.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.09                      372.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.99-        0.00         318.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    311.16-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4276 39-4M-13.0                           T01       3711 NORWOOD AVE                  PORTER TARA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       387.26                      387.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        67.19                      454.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         65.85-        0.00         388.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    379.51-        0.00           9.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.34-        0.00           7.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4277 39-4M-14.0                           T01       3713 NORWOOD AVE                  HAMARA ANDREW & GERALDINE E               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.59                      282.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.03                      331.62 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         48.05-        0.00         283.57 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  276.94-        0.00           6.63 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.65-        0.00           0.98 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4278 39-4M-15.0                           T01       3715 NORWOOD AVE                  URBINE RONALD J & ANNA MARIE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2729          OTC                       F01         50.17-        0.00          50.17-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2729          OTC                                  289.21-        0.00         339.38-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.90-        0.00         345.28-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         346.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.11                       51.20-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.20                        0.00 
    4279 39-4M-15.10                          T01       3719 NORWOOD AVE                  ODONNELL JOHN CHURCHILL KIM               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.83                      296.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.50                      348.33 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.47-        0.00         297.86 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              290.89-        0.00           6.97 
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    4279 39-4M-15.10                          3719 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                             
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.94-        0.00           1.03 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4280 39-4M-16.0                           T01       NORWOOD AVE                       CARROLL CHANDRA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.96                        8.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.55                       10.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          1.52-        0.00           8.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                      8.78-        0.00           0.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4281 39-4M-16.10                          T01       3727 NORWOOD AVE                  CARROLL CHANDRA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.81                      286.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.76                      336.57 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85058323      OTC                       F01         48.77-        0.00         287.80 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85058323      OTC                                  281.07-        0.00           6.73 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 410161497     OTC                       F01          0.99-        0.00           5.74 
  05/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 410161497     OTC                                    5.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4282 39-4M-17.0                           T01  R    3731 NORWOOD AVE                  CORUM CLIFFORD L & NELIDA D               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       330.24                      330.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.30                      387.54 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 455           OTC                       F01         56.15-        0.00         331.39 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 455           OTC                                  323.64-        0.00           7.75 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.60-        0.00           1.15 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4283 39-4M-18.0                           T01       301 EDGEMONT DR                   CAULEY DAVID E & SANDY J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.60                      311.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.07                      365.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.99-        0.00         312.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       305.37-        0.00           7.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4284 39-4M-19.0                           T01       NORWOOD AVE                       TARLECKI ROBERT V & ELIZABETH M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.96                        8.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.55                       10.51 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          1.52-        0.00           8.99 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                8.78-        0.00           0.21 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.18-        0.00           0.03 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4285 39-4M-20.0                           T01       3706 NORWOOD AVE                  TARLECKI ROBERT V & ELIZABETH M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.78                      337.78 
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    4285 39-4M-20.0                           3706 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.61                      396.39 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         57.44-        0.00         338.95 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              331.02-        0.00           7.93 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.76-        0.00           1.17 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4286 39-4M-21.0                           T01       3712 NORWOOD AVE                  HARMON DANIEL C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.89                      329.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.24                      387.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         56.10-        0.00         331.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    323.29-        0.00           7.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           6.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4287 39-4M-22.0                           T01  R    3714 NORWOOD AVE                  SNYDER MARK                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       217.85                      217.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.80                      255.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LE0000334857  LERETA PAYMENT            F01         37.05-        0.00         218.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LE0000334857  LERETA PAYMENT                       213.49-        0.00           5.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           4.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4288 39-4M-23.0                           T01       3716 NORWOOD AVE                  POEHLER KATHERINE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.73                      285.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.58                      335.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 101           OTC                       F01         48.58-        0.00         286.73 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 101           OTC                                  280.02-        0.00           6.71 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           1.00 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4289 39-4M-24.0                           T01  R    3718 NORWOOD AVE                  CIARLONE GEORGE L & JOAN H                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       329.10                      329.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        57.10                      386.20 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         55.96-        0.00         330.24 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              322.52-        0.00           7.72 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.58-        0.00           1.14 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4290 39-4M-25.0                           T01       3720 NORWOOD AVE                  LANGAN MARTIN A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       205.96                      205.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        35.74                      241.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.03-        0.00         206.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    201.84-        0.00           4.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.71-        0.00           4.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.12-        0.00           0.00 
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    4291 39-4M-26.0                           T01       3726 NORWOOD AVE                  OSBORN WALTER M JR & TERRY BETH           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       399.50                      399.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        69.32                      468.82 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         67.93-        0.00         400.89 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              391.51-        0.00           9.38 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.99-        0.00           1.39 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4292 39-4M-27.0                           T01       3728 NORWOOD AVE                  PADGETT JOSHUA K PADGETT KATHLEEN G       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       317.38                      317.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.07                      372.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.97-        0.00         318.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    311.03-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4293 39-4M-28.0                           T01       3731 LOUANNA AVE                  PETERSON RICK L & TRACEY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.15                      309.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.64                      362.79 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.56-        0.00         310.23 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.97-        0.00           7.26 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           1.08 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4294 39-4M-29.0                           T01       3723 LOUANNA AVE                  KOERNIG KENT                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.72                      255.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.37                      300.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.48-        0.00         256.61 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       250.61-        0.00           6.00 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.11 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4295 39-4M-30.0                           T01       3721 LOUANNA AVE                  KIRSCH LINDA M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       297.66                      297.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.65                      349.31 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.61-        0.00         298.70 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              291.71-        0.00           6.99 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.95-        0.00           1.04 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4296 39-4M-31.0                           T01       3713 LOUANNA AVE                  STRICHEK ANTHONY & JEAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2563          OTC                       F01         52.27-        0.00          52.27-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2563          OTC                                  301.27-        0.00         353.54-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.15-        0.00         359.69-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00         360.76-
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    4296 39-4M-31.0                           3713 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.42                       53.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.34                        0.00 
    4297 39-4M-32.0                           T01       3711 LOUANNA AVE                  BELMONTE ANDREW G & DONNA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.58                      315.58 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.76                      370.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.66-        0.00         316.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.27-        0.00           7.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4298 39-4M-33.0                           T01       3701 LOUANNA AVE                  GOFF JOHN G JR                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.26-        0.00          50.26-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              289.71-        0.00         339.97-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00         345.88-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00         346.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.62                       51.29-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.29                        0.00 
    4299 39-4M-34.0                           T01       3706 LOUANNA AVE                  AMORE PATRICK J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       373.33                      373.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.78                      438.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         63.49-        0.00         374.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  365.86-        0.00           8.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4300 39-4M-36.0                           T01       3710 LOUANNA AVE                  BORIS JOHN M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.23                      304.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.79                      357.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.73-        0.00         305.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    298.15-        0.00           7.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4301 39-4M-37.0                           T01  R    3714 LOUANNA AVE                  MYERS SCOTT P & KAREN E                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.67                      300.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.17                      352.84 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.12-        0.00         301.72 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              294.66-        0.00           7.06 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           1.05 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4302 39-4M-38.0                           T01       3720 LOUANNA AVE                  MURRAY KYLIE ANN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.06                      279.06 
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    4302 39-4M-38.0                           3720 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.42                      327.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.45-        0.00         280.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    273.48-        0.00           6.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4303 39-4M-39.0                           T01       3730 LOUANNA AVE                  HANNUM DENNIS L HANNUM TAMARA L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.50                      325.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.48                      381.98 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2618          OTC                       F01         55.35-        0.00         326.63 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2618          OTC                                  318.99-        0.00           7.64 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           1.13 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4304 39-4M-40.0                           T01       3731 BUNGALOW GLADE               SHERRER CHARLES A & GLORIA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.55                      268.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.60                      315.15 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         45.67-        0.00         269.48 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  263.18-        0.00           6.30 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.37-        0.00           0.93 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4305 39-4M-42.0                           T01       3725 BUNGALOW GLADE               CREGO JAMES B & MARY LOU                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       441.59                      441.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        76.62                      518.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.09-        0.00         443.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    432.76-        0.00          10.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.53-        0.00           8.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.83-        0.00           0.00 
    4306 39-4M-44.0                           T01       3717 BUNGALOW GLADE               BROWNFIELD DIANE M SWARNER MARY E E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.52                      306.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.18                      359.70 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 61269084-0    OTC                       F01         52.12-        0.00         307.58 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 61269084-0    OTC                                  300.39-        0.00           7.19 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.13-        0.00           1.06 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4307 39-4M-45.0                           T01       3709 BUNGALOW GLADE               LOCKHART MARTIN L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        19.50                       19.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.38                       22.88 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.31-        0.00          19.57 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               19.11-        0.00           0.46 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.39-        0.00           0.07 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.07-        0.00           0.00 
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    4308 39-4M-46.0                           T01       408 EDGEMONT DR                   GARVER JOAN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       228.37                      228.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.62                      267.99 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3571          OTC                       F01         38.83-        0.00         229.16 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3571          OTC                                  223.80-        0.00           5.36 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.57-        0.00           0.79 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.79-        0.00           0.00 
    4309 39-4M-47.0                           T01  R    3702 BUNGALOW GLADE               PINNIX PAUL & HELEN I                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       325.47                      325.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        56.47                      381.94 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3280          otc                       F01         55.34-        0.00         326.60 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3280          otc                                  318.96-        0.00           7.64 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.51-        0.00           1.13 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4310 39-4M-48.0                           T01       3718 BUNGALOW GLADE               PINNIX PAUL & HELEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        70.79                       70.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        12.28                       83.07 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3283          otc                       F01         12.04-        0.00          71.03 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3283          otc                                   69.37-        0.00           1.66 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.42-        0.00           0.24 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4311 39-4M-48.10                          T01       BUNGALOW GLADE                    PINNIX PAUL & HELEN I                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        68.30                       68.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        11.85                       80.15 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3279          OTC                       F01         11.62-        0.00          68.53 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3279          OTC                                   66.93-        0.00           1.60 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.37-        0.00           0.23 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4312 39-4M-49.0                           T01       3722 BUNGALOW GLADE               PRIDE JOSHUA PRIDE SARA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.29                      312.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.19                      366.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.11-        0.00         313.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    306.04-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4313 39-4M-50.0                           T01       3726 BUNGALOW GLADE               PATTERSON DAWN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.78                      337.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.61                      396.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         57.44-        0.00         338.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  331.02-        0.00           7.93 
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    4313 39-4M-50.0                           3726 BUNGALOW GLADE             Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00           6.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4314 39-4M-51.0                           T01       3809 JEWELL AVE                   LYONS REGINA M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       577.56                      577.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.21                      677.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         98.20-        0.00         579.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    566.01-        0.00          13.56 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4315 39-4M-52.0                           T01       3807 JEWELL AVE                   LAMB DAVID M & MEGAN E                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       559.40                      559.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.06                      656.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.12-        0.00         561.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  548.21-        0.00          13.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4316 39-4M-52.10                          T01       GREEN ST                          PINNIX PAUL & HELEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        45.71                       45.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         7.93                       53.64 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3274          OTC                       F01          7.77-        0.00          45.87 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3274          OTC                                   44.80-        0.00           1.07 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.91-        0.00           0.16 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4317 39-4M-53.0                           T01       GREEN ST                          PINNIX PAUL & HELEN                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        39.35                       39.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         6.83                       46.18 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3273          OTC                       F01          6.70-        0.00          39.48 
  04/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3273          OTC                                   38.56-        0.00           0.92 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.79-        0.00           0.13 
  04/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4318 39-4M-54.0                           T01       3801 NORWOOD AVE                  PAGAN MARTIN SANTOS                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.48                      255.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.33                      299.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.44-        0.00         256.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    250.37-        0.00           6.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4319 39-4M-55.0                           T01       3805 NORWOOD AVE                  ANDREWS TANIA C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.42                      308.42 
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    4319 39-4M-55.0                           3805 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.51                      361.93 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          FIC Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      1.03                      362.96 
  03/31/19 Bill     19  3 Tax          INT Adjusted         ASSESSMENT CHANGE                      5.95                      368.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.44-        0.00         316.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  302.25-        0.00          14.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00          13.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           6.98 
    4320 39-4M-56.0                           T01       3807 NORWOOD AVE                  MITCHELL STACEY KESHUTA MITCHELL KE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       321.59                      321.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.80                      377.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.68-        0.00         322.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    315.16-        0.00           7.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.12-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4321 39-4M-57.0                           T01       3813 NORWOOD AVE                  MERCURIO JENNIFER S                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.74                      261.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.41                      307.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.50-        0.00         262.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    256.51-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00           0.00 
    5200 39-4M-57.10                          T01       3811 NORWOOD AVE                  MERCURIO JENNIFER S                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         2.46                        2.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.43                        2.89 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          0.42-        0.00           2.47 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                                2.41-        0.00           0.06 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.05-        0.00           0.01 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4322 39-4M-58.0                           T01       3815 NORWOOD AVE                  ZUBALY JOHN C                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.69                      293.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.96                      344.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.94-        0.00         294.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  287.82-        0.00           6.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4323 39-4M-59.0                           T01       3817 NORWOOD AVE                  MARCHAND THOMAS P                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.87                      320.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.67                      376.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         54.56-        0.00         321.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  314.45-        0.00           7.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.42 
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    4323 39-4M-59.0                           3817 NORWOOD AVE                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4324 39-4M-60.0                           T01  R    3800 NORWOOD AVE                  NEWLIN FRANCES P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.72                      256.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.54                      301.26 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.64-        0.00         257.62 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              251.59-        0.00           6.03 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.90 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4325 39-4M-61.0                           T01  R    3808 NORWOOD AVE                  JULIANO PAUL J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       411.05                      411.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.32                      482.37 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         69.89-        0.00         412.48 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              402.83-        0.00           9.65 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.22-        0.00           1.43 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4326 39-4M-62.0                           T01       3812 NORWOOD AVE                  KURMAN CHAD M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       183.45                      183.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        31.83                      215.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         31.19-        0.00         184.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  179.78-        0.00           4.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.64-        0.00           3.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4327 39-4M-63.0                           T01       3814 NORWOOD AVE                  WROTEN STEPHANIE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       303.99                      303.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.75                      356.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.70-        0.00         305.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    297.91-        0.00           7.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4328 39-4M-64.0                           T01  R    3816 NORWOOD AVE                  COHEN ALLAN COHEN ROSLYN                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       355.03                      355.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.60                      416.63 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 647           OTC                       F01         60.37-        0.00         356.26 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 647           OTC                                  347.93-        0.00           8.33 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.10-        0.00           1.23 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4329 39-4M-65.0                           T01       3819 LOUANNA AVE                  CRABTREE JANE C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.50                      286.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.71                      336.21 
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    4329 39-4M-65.0                           3819 LOUANNA AVE                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.72-        0.00         287.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    280.77-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4330 39-4M-66.0                           T01       3815 LOUANNA AVE                  DILLON LEO J IV                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       296.97                      296.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.53                      348.50 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 141203        OTC                       F01         50.50-        0.00         298.00 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 141203        OTC                                  291.03-        0.00           6.97 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.94-        0.00           1.03 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4331 39-4M-67.0                           T01       3813 LOUANNA AVE                  PACANA NICHOLE SIPPLE RYAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       238.77                      238.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.43                      280.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.61-        0.00         239.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    233.99-        0.00           5.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4332 39-4M-68.0                           T01       LOUANNA AVE                       BEECHER RONALD J & SHIRLEY E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         6.85                        6.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.19                        8.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          1.17-        0.00           6.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                      6.71-        0.00           0.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4333 39-4M-68.10                          T01       3805 LOUANNA AVE                  FARRELL ANNETTE M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       413.47                      413.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.74                      485.21 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         70.31-        0.00         414.90 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              405.20-        0.00           9.70 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.27-        0.00           1.43 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4334 39-4M-69.0                           T01       3803 LOUANNA AVE                  BEECHER RONALD J & SHIRLEY E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       162.84                      162.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        28.25                      191.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         27.69-        0.00         163.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    159.58-        0.00           3.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.56-        0.00           3.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.26-        0.00           0.00 
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    4335 39-4M-70.0                           T01       3801 LOUANNA AVE                  EVELYN JOANA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.04                      285.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.46                      334.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.47-        0.00         286.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    279.34-        0.00           6.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4336 39-4M-71.0                           T01       3802 LOUANNA AVE                  HANNUM TAMARA L HANNUM DENNIS L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.31                      258.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.82                      303.13 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2618          OTC                       F01         43.93-        0.00         259.20 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2618          OTC                                  253.14-        0.00           6.06 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.89 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    4337 39-4M-72.0                           T01       3804 LOUANNA AVE                  ALLEN & LOVELYN PROPERTIES LLC            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       316.30                      316.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.88                      371.18 
    4338 39-4M-73.0                           T01       3806 LOUANNA AVE                  GREEN JOHN J & JILL R                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.60                      310.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.89                      364.49 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         52.81-        0.00         311.68 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  304.39-        0.00           7.29 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           1.08 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4339 39-4M-74.0                           T01       3812 LOUANNA AVE                  HUYARD STEVEN M & MARIELLEN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.71                      253.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.02                      297.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.14-        0.00         254.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  248.64-        0.00           5.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4340 39-4M-75.0                           T01       3820 LOUANNA AVE                  DAUGHERTY MICHAEL T                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       478.83                      478.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        83.08                      561.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         81.42-        0.00         480.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    469.25-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.66-        0.00           9.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.58-        0.00           0.00 
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    4341 39-4M-76.0                           T01       415 MARSHALLTON RD                HANSCOM ELAINE C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        98.17                       98.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        17.03                      115.20 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7405          OTC                       F01         16.69-        0.00          98.51 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7405          OTC                                   96.21-        0.00           2.30 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.96-        0.00           0.34 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.34-        0.00           0.00 
    4342 39-4M-77.0                           T01       3805 BUNGALOW GLADE               WATROUS RUBY J WATROUS KENNETH R          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       431.84                      431.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.93                      506.77 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         73.43-        0.00         433.34 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              423.20-        0.00          10.14 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.64-        0.00           1.50 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4343 39-4M-78.0                           T01  R    3801 BUNGALOW GLADE               MCCOMBS BONITA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.97                      307.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.44                      361.41 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.37-        0.00         309.04 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              301.81-        0.00           7.23 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           1.07 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4344 39-4M-79.0                           T01       3806 JEWELL AVE                   DUZAN GARY & ANNE                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       622.41                      622.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.99                      730.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        105.83-        0.00         624.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  609.96-        0.00          14.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.45-        0.00           0.00 
    4345 39-4M-79.10                          T01       MARSHALLTON RD                    HAYES ARNOLD                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        24.03                       24.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         4.17                       28.20 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          4.09-        0.00          24.11 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               23.55-        0.00           0.56 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.48-        0.00           0.08 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4346 39-4M-79.20                          T01       3804 JEWELL AVE                   DANNEBERGER HEIDI B                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       486.71                      486.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.45                      571.16 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01         82.76-        0.00         488.40 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  476.98-        0.00          11.42 
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    4346 39-4M-79.20                          3804 JEWELL AVE                 Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.73-        0.00           1.69 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           0.00 
    4347 39-4M-80.0                           T01       425 MARSHALLTON RD                HAYES ARNOLD                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       471.19                      471.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        81.76                      552.95 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.12-        0.00         472.83 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              461.77-        0.00          11.06 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.42-        0.00           1.64 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.64-        0.00           0.00 
    4348 39-4M-81.0                           T01       503 MARSHALLTON RD                MARPLE SHIRLEY A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.78                      277.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.20                      325.98 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.24-        0.00         278.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.22-        0.00           6.52 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.56-        0.00           0.96 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4349 39-4M-82.0                           T01  R    501 MARSHALLTON RD                HAYES ARNOLD                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       232.86                      232.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.40                      273.26 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.59-        0.00         233.67 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              228.20-        0.00           5.47 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.66-        0.00           0.81 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4350 39-4M-83.0                           T01       3810 JEWELL AVE                   HAYES ARNOLD HANSCOM ELAINE C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.23                      290.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.36                      340.59 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.35-        0.00         291.24 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              284.43-        0.00           6.81 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           1.01 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4351 39-4M-83.10                          T01       JEWELL AVE                        HANSCOM ELAINE C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       111.87                      111.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        19.41                      131.28 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7405          OTC                       F01         19.02-        0.00         112.26 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7405          OTC                                  109.63-        0.00           2.63 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.24-        0.00           0.39 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4352 39-5-1.0                             T01       552 LLOYD AVE                     NERL GABRIELLE NERL KRISTOPHER            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.07                      465.07 
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    4352 39-5-1.0                             552 LLOYD AVE                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.69                      545.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         79.07-        0.00         466.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    455.77-        0.00          10.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           9.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4353 39-5-1.10                            T01       548 S LLOYD AVE                   PIERSOL RUSSELL C & SANDRA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       538.24                      538.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.39                      631.63 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         91.52-        0.00         540.11 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       527.48-        0.00          12.63 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.76 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4354 39-5-1.20                            T01       550 S LLOYD AVE                   DOWNINGTOWN NATIONAL BANK TRU W BYR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       454.14                      454.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        78.80                      532.94 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         77.22-        0.00         455.72 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              445.06-        0.00          10.66 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.08-        0.00           1.58 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4355 39-5-1.30                            T01       140 STONEBRIDGE LA                KEEFE SEAN & PATRICIA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       796.10                      796.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.13                      934.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        135.37-        0.00         798.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       780.18-        0.00          18.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.76-        0.00          15.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4356 39-5-3.0                             T01       406 S LLOYD AVE                   SPAULDING JAMES & CHERYL                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.44                      560.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.24                      657.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.30-        0.00         562.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    549.23-        0.00          13.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4357 39-5-5.10                            T01       S LLOYD AVE                       SPAULING JAMES T SPAULING CHERYL C        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        96.03                       96.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        16.66                      112.69 
    4358 39-5-5.20                            T01       114 STONEBRIDGE LA                ALMADANAT RAMEZ F                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       513.17                      513.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.04                      602.21 
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    4358 39-5-5.20                            114 STONEBRIDGE LA              Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9223779       OTC                       F01         87.26-        0.00         514.95 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9223779       OTC                                  502.91-        0.00          12.04 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.26-        0.00           1.78 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4359 39-5-5.30                            T01       112 STONEBRIDGE LA                MARTIN SARAH MARTIN THOMAS                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.19                      473.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.10                      555.29 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 41096789      otc                       F01         80.45-        0.00         474.84 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 41096789      otc                                  463.73-        0.00          11.11 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.46-        0.00           1.65 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00           0.00 
    4360 39-5-5.40                            T01       110 STONEBRIDGE LA                MILLER SEAN MILLER LINDA D                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.94                      580.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.80                      681.74 
    4361 39-5-5.50                            T01       108 STONEBRIDGE LA                BANTA LISA A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.30                      621.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.80                      729.10 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.65-        0.00         623.45 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              608.87-        0.00          14.58 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00           2.15 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4362 39-5-5.60                            T01       106 STONEBRIDGE LA                CAROTENUTO MICHAEL J & ELIZABETH          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       584.23                      584.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.37                      685.60 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         99.34-        0.00         586.26 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  572.55-        0.00          13.71 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.68-        0.00           2.03 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4363 39-5-5.70                            T01       104 STONEBRIDGE LA                SWELTZ BRIAN D & EMELITA P                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       552.42                      552.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.85                      648.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         93.93-        0.00         554.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       541.37-        0.00          12.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4364 39-5-5.80                            T01       102 STONEBRIDGE LA                GIUNTA DENISE C                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       633.19                      633.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.87                      743.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        107.67-        0.00         635.39 
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    4364 39-5-5.80                            102 STONEBRIDGE LA              Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       620.53-        0.00          14.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4365 39-5-5.90                            T01       100 STONEBRIDGE LA                BRETON JAMES G & JENNIFER M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       612.03                      612.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.19                      718.22 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019136453    OTC                       F01        104.07-        0.00         614.15 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019136453    OTC                                  599.79-        0.00          14.36 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.24-        0.00           2.12 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4366 39-5-5.100                           T01       144 STONEBRIDGE LA                SERRANO WUILIAN & ANGELA E SERRANO        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       650.62                      650.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.89                      763.51 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0001831138    OTC                       F01        110.63-        0.00         652.88 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0001831138    OTC                                  637.61-        0.00          15.27 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.01-        0.00           2.26 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00           0.00 
    4367 39-5-5.110                           T01       142 STONEBRIDGE LA                FASANO ANTHONY J & JENNIFR L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         97.04-        0.00          97.04-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              559.26-        0.00         656.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.41-        0.00         667.71-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00         669.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       570.67                       99.02-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.02                        0.00 
    4368 39-5-5.120                           T01       138 STONEBRIDGE LA                MCDADE PAUL J & JANE M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       595.26                      595.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.28                      698.54 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.22-        0.00         597.32 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              583.35-        0.00          13.97 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.91-        0.00           2.06 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4369 39-5-5.130                           T01       136 STONEBRIDGE LA                HERNANDEZ SUSAN V                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       689.01                      689.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.55                      808.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        117.16-        0.00         691.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  675.23-        0.00          16.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00          13.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4370 39-5-5.140                           T01       134 STONEBRIDGE LA                BERARDI MICHAEL L BERARDI KATHRYN V       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4370 39-5-5.140                           134 STONEBRIDGE LA              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       553.97                      553.97 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.12                      650.09 
    4371 39-5-5.150                           T01       132 STONEBRIDGE LA                MURPHY PATRICK J & MARY E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       668.64                      668.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.02                      784.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        113.70-        0.00         670.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    655.27-        0.00          15.69 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00          13.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.37-        0.00           0.00 
    4372 39-5-5.160                           T01       130 STONEBRIDGE LA                LENKER DWAYNE A & HOLLY J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.79                      561.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.48                      659.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.53-        0.00         563.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    550.55-        0.00          13.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4373 39-5-5.170                           T01       128 STONEBRIDGE LA                HOUTZ GREGORY A & HEIDI A                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       675.17                      675.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       117.15                      792.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.80-        0.00         677.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    661.67-        0.00          15.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.35-        0.00          13.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4374 39-5-5.180                           T01       126 STONEBRIDGE LA                SQUILLANTE PASQUALE & KERRY A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       708.48                      708.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       122.93                      831.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        120.47-        0.00         710.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    694.31-        0.00          16.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.46-        0.00          14.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4375 39-5-5.190                           T01       124 STONEBRIDGE LA                MCKENNEY ROBERT & MARY M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       542.15                      542.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        94.07                      636.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         92.19-        0.00         544.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    531.31-        0.00          12.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.88-        0.00          10.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.84-        0.00           0.00 
    4376 39-5-5.200                           T01       122 STONEBRIDGE LA                WHITAKER KEITH S LOJEWSKI MARGARET        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       597.13                      597.13 
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    4376 39-5-5.200                           122 STONEBRIDGE LA              Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.61                      700.74 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.54-        0.00         599.20 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              585.19-        0.00          14.01 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.94-        0.00           2.07 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4377 39-5-5.210                           T01       120 STONEBRIDGE LA                BEDSAUL HAROLD L & MARIANNE A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       572.71                      572.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.37                      672.08 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3524          OTC                       F01         97.38-        0.00         574.70 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3524          OTC                                  561.26-        0.00          13.44 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.45-        0.00           1.99 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4378 39-5-5.220                           T01       118 STONEBRIDGE LA                LICARETZ THEODORE G & MARY M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       583.99                      583.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.33                      685.32 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.30-        0.00         586.02 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              572.31-        0.00          13.71 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.68-        0.00           2.03 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4379 39-5-5.230                           T01       116 STONEBRIDGE LA                WAMBOLD ROBERT S & PEARL I                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       564.45                      564.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.94                      662.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         95.98-        0.00         566.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       553.16-        0.00          13.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.96-        0.00          11.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4380 39-5-5.240                           T01       111 STONEBRIDGE LA                SCHUNK ERIK F & SUSAN F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.98                      568.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.72                      667.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         96.75-        0.00         570.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    557.60-        0.00          13.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.38-        0.00           0.00 
    4381 39-5-5.250                           T01       119 STONEBRIDGE LA                MCCAULEY WILLIAM MCCAULEY ANN L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       555.70                      555.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.42                      652.12 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         94.49-        0.00         557.63 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              544.59-        0.00          13.04 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.11-        0.00           1.93 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.93-        0.00           0.00 
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    4382 39-5-5.260                           T01       125 STONEBRIDGE LA                HACKER JILL LONG JOHN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       559.26                      559.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.04                      656.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.10-        0.00         561.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    548.07-        0.00          13.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4383 39-5-5.270                           T01       129 STONEBRIDGE LA                HAVILAND STEVEN J & EILEEN C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       592.08                      592.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.73                      694.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.67-        0.00         594.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              580.24-        0.00          13.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.84-        0.00           2.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4384 39-5-5.280                           T01       131 STONEBRIDGE LA                MCNAMARA SEAN P MCNAMARA MARIA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.34                      562.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.57                      659.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.62-        0.00         564.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    551.09-        0.00          13.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4385 39-5-5.290                           T01       133 STONEBRIDGE LA                ROBINSON JENNIFER L                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       487.27                      487.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.55                      571.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         82.86-        0.00         488.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    477.52-        0.00          11.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.69-        0.00           9.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4386 39-5-5.300                           T01       135 STONEBRIDGE LA                TATUM JOSEPH R & SHARON J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       569.29                      569.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.78                      668.07 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         96.81-        0.00         571.26 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              557.90-        0.00          13.36 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.39-        0.00           1.97 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4387 39-5-5.310                           T01       141 STONEBRIDGE LA                DELMORAL FEDERICO                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       509.02                      509.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.32                      597.34 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         86.55-        0.00         510.79 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              498.84-        0.00          11.95 
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    4387 39-5-5.310                           141 STONEBRIDGE LA              Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.18-        0.00           1.77 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4388 39-5-5.320                           T01       101 STONEBRIDGE LA                ANGSTADT ERIC C ANGSTADT LINDSAY J        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       600.07                      600.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.12                      704.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        102.04-        0.00         602.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    588.07-        0.00          14.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.08-        0.00          12.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4389 39-5-5.330                           T01       103 STONEBRIDGE LA                LASORDA KRISTA L LASORDA MARK W           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       621.64                      621.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.86                      729.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        105.70-        0.00         623.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    609.21-        0.00          14.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.16-        0.00          12.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4390 39-5-5.340                           T01       105 STONEBRIDGE LA                ECKERT JUSTINE MASINO MICHAEL T           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       551.90                      551.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.76                      647.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.85-        0.00         553.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    540.86-        0.00          12.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4391 39-5-5.350                           T01       107 STONEBRIDGE LA                CAMPAGNA ROBERT D & PAULA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       554.94                      554.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.29                      651.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         94.37-        0.00         556.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  543.84-        0.00          13.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.92-        0.00          11.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4392 39-5-7.0                             T01       100 AYERWOOD DR                   DUFFY WILLIAM                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       550.65                      550.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.54                      646.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         93.63-        0.00         552.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  539.64-        0.00          12.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          11.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4393 39-5-7.10                            T01       400 N LLOYD AVE                   REICH JOSEPH & MARILYN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       623.24                      623.24 
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    4393 39-5-7.10                            400 N LLOYD AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       108.14                      731.38 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        105.97-        0.00         625.41 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              610.78-        0.00          14.63 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.46-        0.00           2.17 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4394 39-5-7.20                            T01       102 AYERWOOD DR                   FINAFROCK JONATHAN L FINAFROCK LARI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       722.10                      722.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.29                      847.39 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01        122.78-        0.00         724.61 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  707.66-        0.00          16.95 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.44-        0.00           2.51 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00           0.00 
    4395 39-5-7.30                            T01       104 AYERWOOD DR                   MELVIN ARTHUR J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       711.93                      711.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.53                      835.46 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9223776       OTC                       F01        121.06-        0.00         714.40 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9223776       OTC                                  697.69-        0.00          16.71 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.24-        0.00           2.47 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4396 39-5-7.40                            T01       106 AYERWOOD DR                   CERRATO ROBERT CERRATO JOANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       807.69                      807.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       140.14                      947.83 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01        137.33-        0.00         810.50 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  791.54-        0.00          18.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.15-        0.00           2.81 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4397 39-5-7.50                            T01       108 AYERWOOD DR                   DEROSE NICHOLAS P DEROSE ALEXANDRIA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        125.12-        0.00         125.12-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              721.11-        0.00         846.23-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.72-        0.00         860.95-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.55-        0.00         863.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       735.83                      127.67-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.67                        0.00 
    4398 39-5-7.60                            T01       110 AYERWOOD DR                   SANTOS MICHAEL A & CAITLIN M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       752.43                      752.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.55                      882.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        127.94-        0.00         755.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  737.38-        0.00          17.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.61-        0.00          15.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.05-        0.00           0.00 
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    4399 39-5-7.70                            T01       112 AYERWOOD DR                   HODGE JAMES & DOLORES                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.44                      683.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.58                      802.02 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2298          OTC                       F01        116.21-        0.00         685.81 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2298          OTC                                  669.77-        0.00          16.04 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.67-        0.00           2.37 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00           0.00 
    4400 39-5-7.80                            T01       114 AYERWOOD DR                   CAIN MARK D & MARIANNE R                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       834.90                      834.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       144.86                      979.76 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        141.96-        0.00         837.80 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              818.20-        0.00          19.60 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.70-        0.00           2.90 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4401 39-5-7.90                            T01       116 AYERWOOD DR                   ANDERSON BRUCE ANTHONY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       723.28                      723.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       125.50                      848.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        122.99-        0.00         725.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              708.81-        0.00          16.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.47-        0.00           2.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.51-        0.00           0.00 
    4402 39-5-7.100                           T01       118 AYERWOOD DR                   NICELY SCOTT HEARN-NICELY JULIE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       780.26                      780.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.38                      915.64 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2482          OTC                       F01        132.68-        0.00         782.96 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1758          OTC                                  448.67-        0.00         334.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2482          OTC                                  315.98-        0.00          18.31 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.61-        0.00           2.70 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4403 39-5-7.110                           T01       119 AYERWOOD DR                   CVITKUSIC SANJA MONTEIRO ALEXANDRE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       750.39                      750.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       130.20                      880.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        127.60-        0.00         752.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  735.38-        0.00          17.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00          15.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4404 39-5-7.120                           T01       117 AYERWOOD DR                   SCULLIN MICHAEL T & JENNIFER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       899.11                      899.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       156.01                    1,055.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        152.89-        0.00         902.23 
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    4404 39-5-7.120                           117 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  881.13-        0.00          21.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.12-        0.00          17.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4405 39-5-7.130                           T01       115 AYERWOOD DR                   WEN KAREN SELF-SETTLED SPECIAL NEED       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       825.60                      825.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       143.25                      968.85 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 6031549       OTC - CK                  F01        140.38-        0.00         828.47 
  03/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 6031549       OTC - CK                             809.09-        0.00          19.38 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.51-        0.00           2.87 
  03/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4406 39-5-7.140                           T01       113 AYERWOOD DR                   SANTUCCI PETER III LEHOTSKY SUSAN E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       850.18                      850.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       147.52                      997.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        144.57-        0.00         853.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       833.18-        0.00          19.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.95-        0.00          17.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4407 39-5-7.150                           T01       111 AYERWOOD DR                   DESCOSMO GREGORY & KIMBERLY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       805.06                      805.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       139.69                      944.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        136.89-        0.00         807.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  788.96-        0.00          18.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        16.10-        0.00           2.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4408 39-5-7.160                           T01       109 AYERWOOD DR                   GOODMAN SHANA T KELLY DION LAWRENCE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           4.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       770.37                      775.01 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.67                      908.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        131.00-        0.00         777.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    750.76-        0.00          26.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        131.00-        0.00         104.08-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    754.96-        0.00         859.04-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    750.76         0.00         108.28-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        131.00         0.00          22.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.67-        0.00          20.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.41-        0.00           4.64 
    4409 39-5-7.170                           T01       107 AYERWOOD DR                   GOMEZ ANTONIO SALDIERNA DESALDIERNA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.76                      602.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.59                      707.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.50-        0.00         604.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  590.70-        0.00          14.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.06 
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    4409 39-5-7.170                           107 AYERWOOD DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4410 39-5-7.180                           T01       105 AYERWOOD DR                   OROURKE PATRICK T                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       767.09                      767.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       133.10                      900.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        130.44-        0.00         769.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  751.75-        0.00          18.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.66-        0.00          15.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.34-        0.00           0.00 
    4411 39-5-7.190                           T01       103 AYERWOOD DR                   CARINI LICIA C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,009.77                    1,009.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       175.21                    1,184.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        171.71-        0.00       1,013.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  989.57-        0.00          23.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.50-        0.00          20.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        20.20-        0.00           0.00 
    4412 39-5-7.200                           T01       101 AYERWOOD DR                   ANANCHA PERUMAL PRABAHARAN KUMARI S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       779.36                      779.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       135.23                      914.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        132.53-        0.00         782.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  763.77-        0.00          18.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.70-        0.00          15.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.59-        0.00           0.00 
    4413 39-5-8.0-E                           T01  R    4601 LINCOLN HWY                  BRANDYWINE HOMES ASSN V F W               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4414 39-5-9.0                             T01       4533 LINCOLN HWY                  JLLAR LLC                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,269.02                    1,269.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       220.19                    1,489.21 
    4415 39-5-9.10                            T01       4531 LINCOLN HWY                  WAGNER ROBERT M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,494.36                    2,494.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       432.80                    2,927.16 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        424.15-        0.00       2,503.01 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            2,444.47-        0.00          58.54 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        49.89-        0.00           8.65 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          8.65-        0.00           0.00 
    4416 39-5-10.0                            T01       4427 LINCOLN HWY                  4423 LINCOLN ASSOCIATES LLC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.47                      632.47 
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    4416 39-5-10.0                            4427 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.74                      742.21 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        107.55-        0.00         634.66 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              619.82-        0.00          14.84 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           2.19 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4417 39-5-10.10                           T01       4423 LINCOLN HWY                  4423 LINCOLN ASSOCIATES LLC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,412.98                    3,412.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       592.19                    4,005.17 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        580.35-        0.00       3,424.82 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,344.72-        0.00          80.10 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        68.26-        0.00          11.84 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         11.84-        0.00           0.00 
    4418 39-5-10.20                           T01  R    4431 LINCOLN HWY                  MCCARTER JOHN E SR & SANDRA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,548.84                    1,548.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       268.74                    1,817.58 
    4419 39-5-10.30                           T01       4575 LINCOLN HWY                  JLLAR LLC                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       105.54                      105.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.31                      123.85 
    4420 39-5-10.3A                           T01       110 N LLOYD AVE                   HOEFLICH KARIN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.27-        0.00          95.27-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              549.06-        0.00         644.33-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.21-        0.00         655.54-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00         657.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       560.27                       97.21-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.21                        0.00 
    4421 39-5-12.0                            T01       4215 LINCOLN HWY                  JMLE LLC                                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       728.91                      728.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.47                      855.38 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 52465         otc                       F01        123.94-        0.00         731.44 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 52465         otc                                  714.33-        0.00          17.11 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.58-        0.00           2.53 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4422 39-5-13.0                            T01       4209 LINCOLN HWY                  WILLOW TREE HOLDINGS LLC                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.79                      562.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.65                      660.44 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         95.70-        0.00         564.74 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              551.53-        0.00          13.21 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.26-        0.00           1.95 
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    4422 39-5-13.0                            4209 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4423 39-5-14.0                            T01       4207 LINCOLN HWY                  WIGGINS ROBERT C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       415.86                      415.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        72.16                      488.02 
    4424 39-5-15.0-E                          T01       401 N LLOYD AVE                   DOWNINGTOWN BOROUGH                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4425 39-5-16.0                            T01       4202 HAZELWOOD AVE                NGUYEN JOHN PHAN MY-TRINH                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       360.67                      360.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.58                      423.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         61.32-        0.00         361.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  353.46-        0.00           8.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.21-        0.00           1.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           0.00 
    4426 39-5-17.0                            T01       4206 HAZELWOOD AVE                BLAKE JARED BLAKE KENDAL                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       351.96                      351.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        61.07                      413.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         59.85-        0.00         353.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       344.92-        0.00           8.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.22-        0.00           7.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4427 39-5-18.0                            T01       4210 HAZELWOOD AVE                GARCIA RAUL TINOCO                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       362.78                      362.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.95                      425.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.70-        0.00         364.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    355.52-        0.00           8.51 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.26-        0.00           0.00 
    4428 39-5-19.0                            T01       4214 HAZELWOOD AVE                GUMENYUK MIKHAIL & ZINAIDA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 190           OTC                       F01         81.16-        0.00          81.16-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 190           OTC                                  467.72-        0.00         548.88-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.55-        0.00         558.43-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00         560.08-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       477.27                       82.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.81                        0.00 
    4429 39-5-20.0                            T01       147 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             YERKES WILLIAM MCN & CAROL A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       788.56                      788.56 
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    4429 39-5-20.0                            147 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       136.82                      925.38 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        134.08-        0.00         791.30 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              772.79-        0.00          18.51 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.77-        0.00           2.74 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4430 39-5-21.0                            T01  R    151 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             YOUNG NEIL C YOUNG DONNA L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       366.48                      366.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.59                      430.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         62.32-        0.00         367.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    359.15-        0.00           8.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.27-        0.00           7.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4431 39-5-21.10                           T01  R    149 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             URBOWICZ WLADYSLAW URBOWICZ MALGORZ       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.24-        0.00          45.24-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              260.77-        0.00         306.01-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00         311.33-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         312.26-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.09                       46.17-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.17                        0.00 
    4432 39-5-22.0                            T01       161 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             DONOHUE MICHAEL J & BEVERLY A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       477.13                      477.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.79                      559.92 
    4433 39-5-23.10                           T01       150 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             MOORE RUSSELL H                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.60                      446.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.49                      524.09 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         75.94-        0.00         448.15 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              437.67-        0.00          10.48 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           1.55 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4434 39-5-23.20                           T01       165 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             SHEA ZACK SHEA DIANE                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       412.71                      412.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        71.61                      484.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01         70.17-        0.00         414.15 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  404.46-        0.00           9.69 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.25-        0.00           1.44 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.44-        0.00           0.00 
    4435 39-5-24.10                           T01       143 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             BOGAN SUSAN BOGAN BRUCE                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       446.36                      446.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.45                      523.81 
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    4435 39-5-24.10                           143 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1831133       OTC                       F01         75.90-        0.00         447.91 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1831133       OTC                                  437.43-        0.00          10.48 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.93-        0.00           1.55 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           0.00 
    4436 39-5-24.20                           T01       145 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             JUELL ANDREW HIGGINS ALANNA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       405.66                      405.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        70.39                      476.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         68.98-        0.00         407.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  397.55-        0.00           9.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.41-        0.00           8.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4437 39-5-24.30                           T01       8 FOX FARM LA                     BOOZ LINFORD D JR & LORI                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       535.75                      535.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        92.96                      628.71 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2019111268    OTC                       F01         91.11-        0.00         537.60 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2019111268    OTC                                  525.03-        0.00          12.57 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.72-        0.00           1.85 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.85-        0.00           0.00 
    4438 39-5-24.40                           T01       10 FOX FARM LA                    MCNELIS MICHAEL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       561.06                      561.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.35                      658.41 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2249          OTC                       F01         95.40-        0.00         563.01 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2249          OTC                                  549.84-        0.00          13.17 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.22-        0.00           1.95 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4439 39-5-24.50                           T01       12 FOX FARM LA                    SHAHADE DANIEL J SHAHADE M JANET          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       619.67                      619.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.52                      727.19 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 835           otc                       F01        105.37-        0.00         621.82 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 835           otc                                  607.28-        0.00          14.54 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.39-        0.00           2.15 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4440 39-5-24.60                           T01       14 FOX FARM LA                    ZANDEE PHILIP G                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.19                      631.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.52                      740.71 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1105765       OTC                       F01        107.33-        0.00         633.38 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1105765       OTC                                  618.57-        0.00          14.81 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.62-        0.00           2.19 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
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    4441 39-5-24.70                           T01       16 FOX FARM LA                    OTOOLE WILLIAM M & MARSHA M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       608.57                      608.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.59                      714.16 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 102           OTC                       F01        103.48-        0.00         610.68 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 102           OTC                                  596.40-        0.00          14.28 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.17-        0.00           2.11 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4442 39-5-24.80                           T01       18 FOX FARM LA                    HART JULIA M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.82                      549.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.40                      645.22 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9993          OTC                       F01         93.50-        0.00         551.72 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9993          OTC                                  538.82-        0.00          12.90 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.00-        0.00           1.90 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4443 39-5-24.90                           T01       19 FOX FARM LA                    WALTER ZECHARIAH MITCHELL JILLIAN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       615.11                      615.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.73                      721.84 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4372452       OTC                       F01        104.59-        0.00         617.25 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4372452       OTC                                  602.81-        0.00          14.44 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.30-        0.00           2.14 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4444 39-5-24.100                          T01       21 FOX FARM LA                    DAMICO WILLIAM J JR & SUSAN S             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       687.14                      687.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       119.23                      806.37 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0014112176    OTC                       F01        116.84-        0.00         689.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0014112176    OTC                                  673.40-        0.00          16.13 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.74-        0.00           2.39 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4445 39-5-24.110                          T01       141 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             SMITH MARTIN G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       372.36                      372.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        64.61                      436.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         63.32-        0.00         373.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    364.91-        0.00           8.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.29-        0.00           7.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.45-        0.00           0.00 
    4446 39-5-24.120                          T01       23 FOX FARM LA                    SCHNELL COREY & LISA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       594.22                      594.22 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       103.10                      697.32 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        101.03-        0.00         596.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              582.34-        0.00          13.95 
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    4446 39-5-24.120                          23 FOX FARM LA                  Continued                                             
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.88-        0.00           2.07 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4447 39-5-24.130                          T01       25 FOX FARM LA                    MENTO STEPHEN J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       602.42                      602.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.53                      706.95 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.44-        0.00         604.51 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              590.37-        0.00          14.14 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.05-        0.00           2.09 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4448 39-5-24.140                          T01       27 FOX FARM LA                    SCHLEYER MARK SCHLEYER MELISSA            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       701.84                      701.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.78                      823.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        119.35-        0.00         704.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    687.80-        0.00          16.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.43-        0.00          14.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4449 39-5-24.150                          T01       29 FOX FARM LA                    WERKEMA SEAN & ROBIN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       672.37                      672.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.66                      789.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.33-        0.00         674.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    658.92-        0.00          15.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.45-        0.00           0.00 
    4450 39-5-24.160                          T01       31 FOX FARM LA                    SIMON KENNETH T & DAWN E                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       557.71                      557.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.77                      654.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.83-        0.00         559.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    546.56-        0.00          13.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4451 39-5-25.0                            T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     YERKES WILLIAM MCN & CAROL A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         4.60                        4.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.80                        5.40 
    4452 39-5-26.0                            T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     NELMS JAMES H                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         8.40                        8.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         1.46                        9.86 
    4453 39-5-27.0                            T01  R    4120 LINCOLN HWY                  SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4453 39-5-27.0                            4120 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       718.43                      718.43 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       124.66                      843.09 
    4454 39-5-27.10                           T01       4100 LINCOLN HWY                  DIFRANCESCO BERNARDINO                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,085.98                    1,085.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       188.43                    1,274.41 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        184.66-        0.00       1,089.75 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            1,064.26-        0.00          25.49 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        21.72-        0.00           3.77 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4455 39-5-27.20                           T01       4110 LINCOLN HWY                  PALMER WILLIAM SAMUEL JR & SUSAN JO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       108.41                      108.41 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        18.81                      127.22 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         18.44-        0.00         108.78 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              106.24-        0.00           2.54 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.17-        0.00           0.37 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.37-        0.00           0.00 
    4456 39-5-28.0                            T01       4130 LINCOLN HWY                  HUYNH THOMAS TAM MINH HUYNH ANH T         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       334.46                      334.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.03                      392.49 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         56.87-        0.00         335.62 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              327.77-        0.00           7.85 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.69-        0.00           1.16 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4457 39-5-29.0                            T01  R    4134 LINCOLN HWY                  JAMESON VERNON J & NELL H                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       465.20                      465.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.72                      545.92 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2968          OTC                       F01         79.10-        0.00         466.82 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2968          OTC                                  455.90-        0.00          10.92 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.30-        0.00           1.62 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.62-        0.00           0.00 
    4458 39-5-30.0                            T01       4200 LINCOLN HWY                  SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.96                      253.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.06                      298.02 
    4459 39-5-31.0                            T01  R    4202 LINCOLN HWY                  BACIANGA JOHN PATRICK                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       252.12                      252.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.75                      295.87 
    4460 39-5-32.0                            T01       4204 LINCOLN HWY                  JLLAR LLC                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4460 39-5-32.0                            4204 LINCOLN HWY                Continued                                             
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9054          OTC                       F01         57.35-        0.00          57.35-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9054          OTC                                  330.54-        0.00         387.89-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.75-        0.00         394.64-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.17-        0.00         395.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       337.29                       58.52-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        58.52                        0.00 
    4461 39-5-33.0                            T01       4214 LINCOLN HWY                  DR REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       645.90                      645.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.07                      757.97 
    4462 39-5-34.0-E                          T01       4400 LINCOLN HWY                  NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4463 39-5-34.10                           T01       LINCOLN HWY                       CASSELL DAVID                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          5.44-        0.00           5.44-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               31.35-        0.00          36.79-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.64-        0.00          37.43-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.11-        0.00          37.54-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        31.99                        5.55-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         5.55                        0.00 
    4464 39-5-34.20-E                         T01       HAZELWOOD AVE                     PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4465 39-5-35.0                            T01       S LLOYD AVE                       WILLS ALAN R & MARIAN F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.45                       85.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.83                      100.28 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10243         OTC                       F01         14.53-        0.00          85.75 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10243         OTC                                   83.74-        0.00           2.01 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.71-        0.00           0.30 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4466 39-5-35.10                           T01  R    145 S LLOYD AVE                   WILLS ALAN R & MARIAN FRANCES             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     2,829.51                    2,829.51 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       490.95                    3,320.46 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 10244         OTC                       F01        481.13-        0.00       2,839.33 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 10244         OTC                                2,772.92-        0.00          66.41 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        56.59-        0.00           9.82 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          9.82-        0.00           0.00 
    4467 39-5-36.0                            T01  R    137 S LLOYD AVE                   WILLS ALAN R & MARIAN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4467 39-5-36.0                            137 S LLOYD AVE                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       340.86                      340.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        59.14                      400.00 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 550           OTC                       F01         57.96-        0.00         342.04 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 550           OTC                                  334.04-        0.00           8.00 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.82-        0.00           1.18 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4468 39-5-37.0                            T01       141 S LLOYD AVE                   WILLS ALAN R & MARIAN F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       313.33                      313.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.37                      367.70 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 551           OTC                       F01         53.29-        0.00         314.41 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 551           OTC                                  307.06-        0.00           7.35 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.27-        0.00           1.08 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4469 39-5-38.0                            T01       301 S LLOYD AVE                   CONDIT SHERYL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.31                      220.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.23                      258.54 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 96022         OTC                       F01         37.47-        0.00         221.07 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 96022         OTC                                  215.90-        0.00           5.17 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.41-        0.00           0.76 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4470 39-5-38.1A                           T01       275 S LLOYD AVE                   SCOTT MARGARET                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       444.70                      444.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        77.16                      521.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         75.61-        0.00         446.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    435.81-        0.00          10.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.55-        0.00           8.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.89-        0.00           0.00 
    4471 39-5-38.1B                           T01       S LLOYD AVE                       SCOTT MARGARET                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        87.52                       87.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        15.19                      102.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         14.89-        0.00          87.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     85.77-        0.00           2.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           1.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4472 39-5-39.0                            T01  R    8 PAUL NELMS DR                   BRENAN GROUP LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       826.50                      826.50 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       143.41                      969.91 
    4473 39-5-39.20                           T01       172 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             STEVE OSTEIN CARPENTRY INC                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       116.88                      116.88 
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    4473 39-5-39.20                           172 GALLAGHERVILLE RD           Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        20.28                      137.16 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         19.88-        0.00         117.28 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              114.54-        0.00           2.74 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         2.34-        0.00           0.40 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4474 39-5-39.30                           T01       168 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             HOLLAND SCOTT & NANCY F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         80.54-        0.00          80.54-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              464.21-        0.00         544.75-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.47-        0.00         554.22-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.65-        0.00         555.87-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       473.68                       82.19-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        82.19                        0.00 
    4475 39-5-39.50                           T01       40 FOREST DR                      AVELLINO JOSEPH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       748.83                      748.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       129.93                      878.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        127.33-        0.00         751.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  733.85-        0.00          17.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.60-        0.00          14.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4476 39-5-39.5A                           T01       20 FOREST DR                      GAGLIARDI DAVID F & TRICIA E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       729.15                      729.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       126.52                      855.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01        123.99-        0.00         731.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       714.57-        0.00          17.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.53-        0.00          14.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.58-        0.00           0.00 
    5261 39-5-39.60                           T01       6 PAUL NELMS DR                   BRENAN GROUP LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       194.48                      194.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        33.74                      228.22 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         33.07-        0.00         195.15 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              190.59-        0.00           4.56 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.89-        0.00           0.67 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4477 39-5-40.0                            T01       180 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             MOLES YARD LLC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       588.00                      588.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.02                      690.02 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         99.98-        0.00         590.04 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              576.24-        0.00          13.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.76-        0.00           2.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00           0.00 
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    4478 39-5-41.0                            T01       S LLOYD AVE                       PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       157.79                      157.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        27.38                      185.17 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         26.84-        0.00         158.33 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              154.63-        0.00           3.70 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.16-        0.00           0.54 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.54-        0.00           0.00 
    4479 39-5-42.0                            T01       S LLOYD AVE                       GEISSLER PAUL F                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        21.79                       21.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         3.78                       25.57 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01          3.71-        0.00          21.86 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                               21.35-        0.00           0.51 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.44-        0.00           0.07 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4480 39-5-43.0                            T01       300 S LLOYD AVE                   PEPPELMAN ROBERT J PEPPELMAN JOY A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         4.60                        4.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.80                        5.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01          0.78-        0.00           4.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                      4.51-        0.00           0.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.02-        0.00           0.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         0.09-        0.00           0.00 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIC Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                    199.33                      199.33 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INT Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                  1,148.82                    1,348.15 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          FIP Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                     16.61                    1,364.76 
  04/30/19 Bill     19  4 Tax          INP Adjusted         DWELLING ASSESSED                     95.73                    1,460.49 
    4481 39-5-44.0                            T01       S LLOYD AVE                       WILD MEADOWS LLC                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       176.05                      176.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        30.55                      206.60 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         29.94-        0.00         176.66 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              172.53-        0.00           4.13 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         3.52-        0.00           0.61 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.61-        0.00           0.00 
    4482 39-5-44.10-E                         T01       S LLOYD AVE                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4483 39-5-45.0                            T01       DELIO LA                          MCGLINN ROBERT C & JOAN M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                        85.55                       85.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        14.84                      100.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         14.54-        0.00          85.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                     83.84-        0.00           2.01 
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    4483 39-5-45.0                            DELIO LA                        Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.30-        0.00           1.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         1.71-        0.00           0.00 
    4484 39-5-45.10                           T01       4 DELIO LA                        MCGLINN ROBERT C & JOAN M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       359.53                      359.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        62.38                      421.91 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 85057185      OTC                       F01         61.13-        0.00         360.78 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 85057185      OTC                                  352.34-        0.00           8.44 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.19-        0.00           1.25 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4485 39-5-46.0-E                          T01       S LLOYD AVE                       CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4486 39-5-47.0                            T01       407 N LLOYD AVE                   COPELAND RUN LEARNING CENTER              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     1,054.17                    1,054.17 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       182.91                    1,237.08 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        179.25-        0.00       1,057.83 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                            1,033.09-        0.00          24.74 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        21.08-        0.00           3.66 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4487 39-5-48.0                            T01       1 PAUL NELMS DR                   VETTER JANE PERRY DAWN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       201.26                      201.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        34.92                      236.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         34.23-        0.00         201.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  197.23-        0.00           4.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.69-        0.00           4.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4488 39-5-49.0                            T01       3 PAUL NELMS DR                   NAZARIO MICHAEL J & BETH A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       674.14                      674.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.97                      791.11 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.63-        0.00         676.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    660.66-        0.00          15.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.34-        0.00          13.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4489 39-5-50.0                            T01       5 PAUL NELMS DR                   LYONS BARBARA L EASTERLING DARICK M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       635.93                      635.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.34                      746.27 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        108.13-        0.00         638.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  623.21-        0.00          14.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.72 
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    4489 39-5-50.0                            5 PAUL NELMS DR                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4490 39-5-51.0                            T01       1 PIERCE LA                       CORRY DONALD F & CATHERINE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       699.28                      699.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.33                      820.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        118.91-        0.00         701.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    685.29-        0.00          16.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00          13.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4491 39-5-52.0                            T01       5001 DEER DR                      GEORGE JOSE & RUBY                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       691.84                      691.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.04                      811.88 
    4492 39-5-53.0                            T01       5003 DEER DR                      LIEBERMAN KEITH A & ROCIO LARA DE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.66                      591.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.66                      694.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.60-        0.00         593.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    579.83-        0.00          13.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.83-        0.00           0.00 
    4493 39-5-54.0                            T01       5005 DEER DR                      CIPOLLO MICHAEL J & BETH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       648.79                      648.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       112.57                      761.36 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        110.32-        0.00         651.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    635.81-        0.00          15.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.25-        0.00          12.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4494 39-5-55.0                            T01       5011 DEER DR                      WATSON EARL III & TINA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       712.80                      712.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       123.68                      836.48 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        121.21-        0.00         715.27 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              698.54-        0.00          16.73 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.26-        0.00           2.47 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4495 39-5-55.10                           T01       5007 DEER DR                      SMITH CHARLES & RENEE FERETTI             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       658.23                      658.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       114.21                      772.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        111.92-        0.00         660.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  645.07-        0.00          15.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.29-        0.00          13.16 
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    4495 39-5-55.10                           5007 DEER DR                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4496 39-5-55.20                           T01       5009 DEER DR                      ODONNELL CHRISTOPHER W & JULIANNE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       629.08                      629.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.15                      738.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        106.97-        0.00         631.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  616.50-        0.00          14.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.58 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.58-        0.00           0.00 
    4497 39-5-56.0                            T01       5013 DEER DR                      LUEBBERS ROBERT LUEBBERS LAURIE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.60                      655.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.75                      769.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.47-        0.00         657.88 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.49-        0.00          15.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4498 39-5-57.0                            T01       5014 DEER DR                      MARCUM SCOTT R MARCUM KERSTIN R           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       620.95                      620.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       107.74                      728.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        105.59-        0.00         623.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       608.53-        0.00          14.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.15-        0.00          12.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4499 39-5-58.0                            T01       5012 DEER DR                      JOHNSON BRENDAN A CRAMER AJA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       549.55                      549.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        95.35                      644.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         93.44-        0.00         551.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    538.56-        0.00          12.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.91-        0.00          10.99 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4500 39-5-59.0                            T01       5010 DEER DR                      GAJEWSKI LORI J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       698.27                      698.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.16                      819.43 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        118.74-        0.00         700.69 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              684.30-        0.00          16.39 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.97-        0.00           2.42 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4501 39-5-60.0                            T01       5008 DEER DR                      YOUNG KENNETH J & CHRISTINA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.20                      489.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.88                      574.08 
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    4501 39-5-60.0                            5008 DEER DR                    Continued                                             
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0000995019    OTC                       F01         83.18-        0.00         490.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0000995019    OTC                                  479.42-        0.00          11.48 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.78-        0.00           1.70 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4502 39-5-61.0                            T01       5006 DEER DR                      MARKS MICHAEL & JOANNE R                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       607.85                      607.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.47                      713.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        103.36-        0.00         609.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  595.69-        0.00          14.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4503 39-5-62.0                            T01       5004 DEER DR                      ALLEN MICHAEL T & PATRICIA M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       636.13                      636.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       110.38                      746.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        108.17-        0.00         638.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    623.41-        0.00          14.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.21-        0.00          12.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4504 39-5-63.0                            T01       5002 DEER DR                      LAMPE ROY A & JULIE A                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.35                      604.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.86                      709.21 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        102.77-        0.00         606.44 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              592.26-        0.00          14.18 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.09-        0.00           2.09 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4505 39-5-64.0                            T01       4 PIERCE LA                       REGAN TIMOTHY & DOLORES                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       628.35                      628.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.03                      737.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        106.85-        0.00         630.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    615.78-        0.00          14.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.18-        0.00          12.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.57-        0.00           0.00 
    4506 39-5-65.0                            T01       9 PAUL NELMS DR                   HOLENSTEIN PAUL J & KAREN A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       585.40                      585.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.57                      686.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.54-        0.00         587.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    573.69-        0.00          13.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.03-        0.00          11.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.71-        0.00           0.00 
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    4507 39-5-66.0                            T01       11 PAUL NELMS DR                  DECESARIS ANTHONY F & JUDITH M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       631.53                      631.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.58                      741.11 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 96469085      OTC                       F01        107.39-        0.00         633.72 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 96469085      OTC                                  618.90-        0.00          14.82 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.63-        0.00           2.19 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4508 39-5-67.0                            T01       13 PAUL NELMS DR                  HENRY DAVID W & LISA A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       796.27                      796.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       138.16                      934.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        135.40-        0.00         799.03 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       780.34-        0.00          18.69 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.76-        0.00          15.93 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        15.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4509 39-5-68.0                            T01       15 PAUL NELMS DR                  KILGORE MARY KAITLYN CORCORAN TODD        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       735.65                      735.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       127.64                      863.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        125.08-        0.00         738.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 132472        LERETA PAYMENT                       720.94-        0.00          17.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.56-        0.00          14.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.71-        0.00           0.00 
    4510 39-5-69.0                            T01       17 PAUL NELMS DR                  SMITH BARRY J & LYNN M                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       489.20                      489.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        84.88                      574.08 
    4511 39-5-70.0                            T01       19 PAUL NELMS DR                  ASHBEE DAVID W & AMANDA R                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       505.59                      505.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.73                      593.32 
    4512 39-5-71.0                            T01       21 PAUL NELMS DR                  BUDD TIMOTHY F MONTGOMERY-BUDD ANGE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       572.09                      572.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.26                      671.35 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         97.27-        0.00         574.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    560.65-        0.00          13.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.99-        0.00          11.44 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.44-        0.00           0.00 
    4513 39-5-72.0                            T01       22 PAUL NELMS DR                  GRABB HENRY H DANNESSA KAREN L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       591.66                      591.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.66                      694.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        100.60-        0.00         593.72 
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    4513 39-5-72.0                            22 PAUL NELMS DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    579.83-        0.00          13.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.06-        0.00          11.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.83-        0.00           0.00 
    4514 39-5-73.0                            T01       20 PAUL NELMS DR                  SPINLER SARAH A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.64                      632.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.77                      742.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.57-        0.00         634.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    619.99-        0.00          14.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           0.00 
    4515 39-5-74.0                            T01       18 PAUL NELMS DR                  KNUDSEN THEODORE R & DIANA BRESLIN        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.83                      589.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.34                      692.17 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.30-        0.00         591.87 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              578.03-        0.00          13.84 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.80-        0.00           2.04 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4516 39-5-75.0                            T01       16 PAUL NELMS DR                  MILLER MICHAEL T & KELLY S                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.15                      653.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.33                      766.48 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        111.06-        0.00         655.42 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              640.09-        0.00          15.33 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.06-        0.00           2.27 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4517 39-5-76.0                            T01       14 PAUL NELMS DR                  HEINRICH JUSTIN M & RACHEL C              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       558.71                      558.71 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.94                      655.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         95.00-        0.00         560.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    547.54-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4518 39-5-77.0                            T01       12 PAUL NELMS DR                  DUNN MICHAEL T & DOROTHY                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       695.16                      695.16 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       120.62                      815.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        118.20-        0.00         697.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       681.26-        0.00          16.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.42-        0.00          13.90 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4519 39-5-78.0                            T01  R    10 PAUL NELMS DR                  ZHANG HUIPING ZHANG WEI ETAL              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4519 39-5-78.0                            10 PAUL NELMS DR                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       426.75                      426.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        74.05                      500.80 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         72.57-        0.00         428.23 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              418.21-        0.00          10.02 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         8.54-        0.00           1.48 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4520 39-5-79.0                            T01       166 GALLAGHERVILLE RD             BITTO DONALD J JR BROWN MADELINE M        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       604.80                      604.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.94                      709.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        102.85-        0.00         606.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  592.70-        0.00          14.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.09-        0.00          12.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4521 39-5-80.0                            T01       2 PAUL NELMS DR                   ROSSANA ALBERT J & LISA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       641.87                      641.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.37                      753.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01        109.15-        0.00         644.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  629.03-        0.00          15.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.22-        0.00          12.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.84-        0.00           0.00 
    4522 39-5-81.0                            T01       4 PAUL NELMS DR                   LLOYD GORDON WAYNE & PATRICIA LEE         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       651.66                      651.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.07                      764.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        110.81-        0.00         653.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  638.63-        0.00          15.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.26-        0.00          13.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4523 39-5-82.0                            T01       5033 DEER DR                      SKINNER MICHAEL J & LINDSAY C             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.14                      541.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.89                      635.03 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         93.89-        0.00         541.14 
  05/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              541.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4524 39-5-83.0                            T01       5031 DEER DR                      HERKNER DAVID MATTHEW & KELLI M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       580.94                      580.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       100.80                      681.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         98.79-        0.00         582.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  569.32-        0.00          13.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.01-        0.00          11.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.62-        0.00           0.00 
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    4525 39-5-84.0                            T01       5029 DEER DR                      JOHNSON JAMES V                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       461.23                      461.23 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        80.03                      541.26 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         78.42-        0.00         462.84 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              452.01-        0.00          10.83 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         9.22-        0.00           1.61 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.61-        0.00           0.00 
    4526 39-5-85.0                            T01       5027 DEER DR                      SINNAPPU SIVAGAR RAJENDRAM RENUKA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       589.42                      589.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       102.27                      691.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        100.23-        0.00         591.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              577.63-        0.00          13.83 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.79-        0.00           2.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4527 39-5-86.0                            T01       5025 DEER DR                      SAURO DAVID & MARIEL                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       702.68                      702.68 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       121.92                      824.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        119.48-        0.00         705.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  688.63-        0.00          16.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.44-        0.00          14.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        14.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4528 39-5-87.0                            T01       5023 DEER DR                      BROWN PAGE CHARLES JR & CAROLYN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       672.44                      672.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       116.68                      789.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        114.35-        0.00         674.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    658.99-        0.00          15.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.33-        0.00          13.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.45-        0.00           0.00 
    4529 39-5-88.0-E                          T01       DEER DR                           CALN TOWNSHIP                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                         0.00                        0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                         0.00                        0.00 
    4530 39-5-89.0                            T01       5019 DEER DR                      WISK KEVIN R & TAMMY J                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       655.74                      655.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.78                      769.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.50-        0.00         658.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    642.63-        0.00          15.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.28-        0.00          13.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.11-        0.00           0.00 
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    4531 39-5-90.0                            T01       5017 DEER DR                      HERTZOG CHRISTOPHER P HERTZOG KAREN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       503.35                      503.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        87.34                      590.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         85.60-        0.00         505.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  493.28-        0.00          11.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.74-        0.00          10.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4532 39-5-91.0                            T01       5016 DEER DR                      CRAMPHORN JOANNE MOORE KEVIN R SR E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       871.49                      871.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       151.21                    1,022.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        148.19-        0.00         874.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       854.06-        0.00          20.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          3.02-        0.00          17.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        17.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4533 39-5-92.0                            T01       4001 KATIE LA                     PATRA DINESH KUMAR MOHAPATRA BIJAYI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       537.10                      537.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.19                      630.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         91.32-        0.00         538.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  526.36-        0.00          12.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.87-        0.00          10.74 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4534 39-5-93.0                            T01       4003 KATIE LA                     LANE MICHAEL A LANE MELISSA B             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       582.88                      582.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       101.14                      684.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         99.12-        0.00         584.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    571.22-        0.00          13.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.02-        0.00          11.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4535 39-5-94.0                            T01       4005 KATIE LA                     GILSON PETER A & LINDA Z                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       606.12                      606.12 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.17                      711.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01        103.06-        0.00         608.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       594.00-        0.00          14.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.11-        0.00          12.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4536 39-5-95.0                            T01       4007 KATIE LA                     DOSSMAN ADOLFO A & M CLAUDIA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       603.70                      603.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       104.75                      708.45 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9089          OTC                       F01        102.65-        0.00         605.80 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9089          OTC                                  591.63-        0.00          14.17 
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    4536 39-5-95.0                            4007 KATIE LA                   Continued                                             
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.07-        0.00           2.10 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.10-        0.00           0.00 
    4537 39-5-96.0                            T01       4009 KATIE LA                     BURGESS COLIN & CHRISTINE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.14-        0.00         573.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  559.83-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4538 39-5-97.0                            T01       4011 KATIE LA                     RUCHTI LISA CROCKETT ELIZABETH            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       632.54                      632.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       109.75                      742.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        107.55-        0.00         634.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    619.89-        0.00          14.85 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.20-        0.00          12.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.65-        0.00           0.00 
    4539 39-5-98.0                            T01       4013 KATIE LA                     JONES BRUCE L JR & BRANDI                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       643.40                      643.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       111.64                      755.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT            F01        109.41-        0.00         645.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064942      LERETA PAYMENT                       630.53-        0.00          15.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.23-        0.00          12.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4540 39-5-99.0                            T01       4015 KATIE LA                     MCALEER JOHN H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       683.06                      683.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       118.52                      801.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        116.15-        0.00         685.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    669.40-        0.00          16.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.37-        0.00          13.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4541 39-5-100.0                           T01       4017 KATIE LA                     CAPOTORTO DANIEL A JR & STEPHANIE H       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       653.39                      653.39 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       113.37                      766.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01        111.10-        0.00         655.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    640.32-        0.00          15.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.27-        0.00          13.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4542 39-5-101.0                           T01       4010 KATIE LA                     STRAUBER MARY PATRICIA & ROBERT S S       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       668.02                      668.02 
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    4542 39-5-101.0                           4010 KATIE LA                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       115.91                      783.93 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01        113.59-        0.00         670.34 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              654.66-        0.00          15.68 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        13.36-        0.00           2.32 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4543 39-5-102.0                           T01       4008 KATIE LA                     RUNKLE CRAIG M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       610.20                      610.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       105.88                      716.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment       F01        103.76-        0.00         612.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0003949002    Wells Fargo payment                  598.00-        0.00          14.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.12-        0.00          12.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.20-        0.00           0.00 
    4544 39-5-103.0                           T01       4006 KATIE LA                     BRIM MICHAEL D & SUSAN M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       541.25                      541.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        93.91                      635.16 
    4545 39-5-104.0                           T01       4004 KATIE LA                     MORRIS KEVIN S & MARTHA E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       568.15                      568.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        98.58                      666.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         96.61-        0.00         570.12 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  556.79-        0.00          13.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.97-        0.00          11.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4546 39-5-105.0                           T01       4002 KATIE LA                     MEYHOEFER ROBERT C & BRENDA L             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       571.26                      571.26 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        99.12                      670.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         97.14-        0.00         573.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  559.83-        0.00          13.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.98-        0.00          11.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4547 39-5-106.0                           T01       5022 DEER DR                      DOMINGUEZMILLER JESUS M ZAITZ JESSI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       511.61                      511.61 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        88.77                      600.38 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         86.99-        0.00         513.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       501.38-        0.00          12.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.78-        0.00          10.23 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4548 39-5-107.0                           T01       5024 DEER DR                      LUCAS EDWARD M LUCAS VIRGINIA M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       562.13                      562.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        97.54                      659.67 
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    4548 39-5-107.0                           5024 DEER DR                    Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         95.59-        0.00         564.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  550.89-        0.00          13.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.95-        0.00          11.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4549 39-5-108.0                           T01       5026 DEER DR                      BURNS RICHARD & MARY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       557.95                      557.95 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        96.81                      654.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         94.87-        0.00         559.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    546.79-        0.00          13.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.94-        0.00          11.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        11.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4550 39-5-109.0                           T01       5028 DEER DR                      CAUCCI RACHEL A & EUGENE B                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       516.73                      516.73 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        89.66                      606.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         87.86-        0.00         518.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    506.40-        0.00          12.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.80-        0.00          10.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        10.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4551 39-5-110.0                           T01       5030 DEER DR                      LYNCH LESLEY M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       614.11                      614.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       106.55                      720.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01        104.42-        0.00         616.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  601.83-        0.00          14.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          2.13-        0.00          12.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        12.28-        0.00           0.00 
    4552 39-5A-1.0                            T01       325 ASTOR CRT                     CHIDESTER DANIEL C & LAINE E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  231.76-        0.00           5.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4553 39-5A-2.0                            T01       324 ASTOR CRT                     SEFTON WAYNE D & KAREN L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
    4554 39-5A-3.0                            T01       323 ASTOR CRT                     BEAVER STEPHEN G & MAUREEN T              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
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    4554 39-5A-3.0                            323 ASTOR CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4555 39-5A-4.0                            T01       322 ASTOR CRT                     SABESTINAS JOSEPH T                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4556 39-5A-5.0                            T01       321 ASTOR CRT                     DOLO FRANK ASHBY JODI                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4557 39-5A-6.0                            T01       320 ASTOR CRT                     WOLFE LISA                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
    4558 39-5A-7.0                            T01       319 ASTOR CRT                     ZIEGLER DOUGLAS ALAN & HOLLY PAIGE        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4559 39-5A-8.0                            T01  R    318 ASTOR CRT                     GRAY GEORGIA MAE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4560 39-5A-9.0                            T01       317 ASTOR CRT                     VARAVA NATALIYA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
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    4560 39-5A-9.0                            317 ASTOR CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4561 39-5A-10.0                           T01       316 ASTOR CRT                     GUERRERO JOSE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    231.76-        0.00           5.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4562 39-5A-11.0                           T01       305 ASTOR CRT                     MARSHALL JOHN J SAVINI ANNA M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.65                      207.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.03                      243.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.31-        0.00         208.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    203.50-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4563 39-5A-12.0                           T01       304 ASTOR CRT                     CHILDRESS BEVERLY B                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.69-        0.00          39.69-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              228.75-        0.00         268.44-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00         273.11-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00         273.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                       40.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                        0.00 
    4564 39-5A-13.0                           T01       303 ASTOR CRT                     HEARN NICOLE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4565 39-5A-14.0                           T01       302 ASTOR CRT                     CHALFANT BRIDGETTE                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4566 39-5A-15.0                           T01       301 ASTOR CRT                     ROTH GREGG ALAN & PATRICIA ANN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
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    4566 39-5A-15.0                           301 ASTOR CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.81 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4567 39-5A-16.0                           T01       300 ASTOR CRT                     LANGDON JACQUELYN G MARKS ZACHARY D       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.65                      207.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.03                      243.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.31-        0.00         208.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    203.50-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4568 39-5A-17.0                           T01       315 ASTOR CRT                     GARVIN WILLIAM H IV                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       231.76-        0.00           5.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4569 39-5A-18.0                           T01       314 ASTOR CRT                     TREER CARI A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4570 39-5A-19.0                           T01  R    313 ASTOR CRT                     PULLEN JAMES E JR PULLEN SUSAN M          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97812179      OTC                       F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97812179      OTC                                  231.76-        0.00           5.55 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.82 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           0.00 
    4571 39-5A-20.0                           T01       312 ASTOR CRT                     LINDSTROM HILDEGARD A                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
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    4572 39-5A-21.0                           T01       311 ASTOR CRT                     CERMINARO SAMUEL P JR                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4573 39-5A-22.0                           T01       310 ASTOR CRT                     LYMAN ANDREW L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4574 39-5A-23.0                           T01       309 ASTOR CRT                     PERKINS FREDERICK A DOUTRICH-SCHAUM       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4575 39-5A-24.0                           T01       308 ASTOR CRT                     POLACEK ERIN P & DONNA L                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4576 39-5A-25.0                           T01       307 ASTOR CRT                     ELLIS JOSEPH P SR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4577 39-5A-26.0                           T01       306 ASTOR CRT                     MACNEILL EDWIN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  231.76-        0.00           5.55 
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    4577 39-5A-26.0                           306 ASTOR CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.73 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4578 39-5A-28.0                           T01       413 BIANCA CIR                    BLOOME MATTHEW & JENNIFER                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4579 39-5A-29.0                           T01       414 BIANCA CIR                    EINSIG BETSY H                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       275.84                      275.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.86                      323.70 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.91-        0.00         276.79 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              270.32-        0.00           6.47 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.52-        0.00           0.95 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4580 39-5A-30.0                           T01       415 BIANCA CIR                    ARYA RAJENDER K ARYA ARCHANA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.94 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4581 39-5A-31.0                           T01       416 BIANCA CIR                    SIDDIQUI SALMAN & SADIA M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4582 39-5A-32.0                           T01  R    417 BIANCA CIR                    SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4583 39-5A-33.0                           T01       418 BIANCA CIR                    XU ZHIBIN WANG YANSHU                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
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    4583 39-5A-33.0                           418 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 330           OTC                       F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 330           OTC                                  264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.94 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4584 39-5A-34.0                           T01       419 BIANCA CIR                    WARRINGTON JAMES B III                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4585 39-5A-35.0                           T01       420 BIANCA CIR                    DALEY AMANDA & BRIAN                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4586 39-5A-36.0                           T01       421 BIANCA CIR                    HOKE PHILLIP A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
    4587 39-5A-37.0                           T01       422 BIANCA CIR                    BELLAM JULIA C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.30                      243.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.22                      285.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.38-        0.00         244.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.43-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4588 39-5A-38.0                           T01       423 BIANCA CIR                    BERNSTEIN STEVE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4589 39-5A-39.0                           T01       424 BIANCA CIR                    WILLIAMS JOHN SR MORRIS JOSYLN            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.30                      243.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.22                      285.52 
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    4589 39-5A-39.0                           424 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.38-        0.00         244.14 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       238.43-        0.00           5.71 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4590 39-5A-40.0                           T01       425 BIANCA CIR                    HALL COLLEEN & JEFFREY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4591 39-5A-41.0                           T01       426 BIANCA CIR                    ATL VENTURES                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.94 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4592 39-5A-42.0                           T01       427 BIANCA CIR                    SCOTT WILLIAM H & CORRINE V               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
    4593 39-5A-43.0                           T01       428 BIANCA CIR                    IRONS DANIEL J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4594 39-5A-44.0                           T01       429 BIANCA CIR                    BROWN TRACHANDA GARCIA JUSTIN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4595 39-5A-45.0                           T01       430 BIANCA CIR                    SHELTON MARQUE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
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    4595 39-5A-45.0                           430 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4596 39-5A-46.0                           T01       431 BIANCA CIR                    SANTIAGO SULIMAR COLON                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.30                      243.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.22                      285.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.38-        0.00         244.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.43-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4597 39-5A-47.0                           T01       432 BIANCA CIR                    ESLER ANNE                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.34                      254.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.13                      298.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.25-        0.00         255.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.25-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4598 39-5A-48.0                           T01       433 BIANCA CIR                    BAILEY DENNIS C & CARLA E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.69                      256.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.54                      301.23 
    4599 39-5A-49.0                           T01       434 BIANCA CIR                    THOMPSON MAUREEN A SCOTT MARK S           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.11                      258.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.78                      302.89 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.88-        0.00         259.01 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              252.95-        0.00           6.06 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.16-        0.00           0.90 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    4600 39-5A-50.0                           T01       435 BIANCA CIR                    MURRAY JOSEPH IV RHODES CHELSEA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.07                      258.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.78                      302.85 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.88-        0.00         258.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    252.91-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4601 39-5A-51.0                           T01  R    436 BIANCA CIR                    BOAKYE SAMUEL                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.66                      260.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.23                      305.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.32-        0.00         261.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    255.45-        0.00           6.12 
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    4601 39-5A-51.0                           436 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4602 39-5A-52.0                           T01       437 BIANCA CIR                    TOLAND MARGARET M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.54                      254.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.17                      298.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.29-        0.00         255.42 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  249.45-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4603 39-5A-53.0                           T01       438 BIANCA CIR                    NOFSINGER RALPH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.02                      254.02 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.08                      298.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.20-        0.00         254.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    248.94-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4604 39-5A-54.0                           T01  R    439 BIANCA CIR                    CEDRONE VINCENT G CEDRONE PAULA A         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.06                      254.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.08                      298.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.20-        0.00         254.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    248.98-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4605 39-5A-55.0                           T01       440 BIANCA CIR                    HANG MINH CHI                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.88                      264.88 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.96                      310.84 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.04-        0.00         265.80 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.58-        0.00           6.22 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.30-        0.00           0.92 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4606 39-5A-56.0                           T01  R    441 BIANCA CIR                    IMAGINE SOLVE LLC                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.23-        0.00          45.23-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              260.67-        0.00         305.90-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00         311.22-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00         312.14-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.99                       46.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.15                        0.00 
    4607 39-5A-57.0                           T01       442 BIANCA CIR                    LIEB CHRISTOPHER R LIEB AFNAN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.99                      265.99 
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    4607 39-5A-57.0                           442 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.15                      312.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.23-        0.00         266.91 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    260.67-        0.00           6.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4608 39-5A-58.0                           T01  R    443 BIANCA CIR                    BP REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT GROUP LP        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.70                      259.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.06                      304.76 
    4609 39-5A-59.0                           T01       444 BIANCA CIR                    LIBO-ON ROMEO C & MARY ANN P              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.25                      259.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.98                      304.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.09-        0.00         260.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  254.06-        0.00           6.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4610 39-5A-60.0                           T01       445 BIANCA CIR                    WHEELER SHAWN MACARANAS MICHELLE ET       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.34                      254.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.13                      298.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.25-        0.00         255.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.25-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4611 39-5A-61.0                           T01  R    446 BIANCA CIR                    ZIMNY TOMASZ                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.59                      260.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.22                      305.81 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 140532        OTC                       F01         44.31-        0.00         261.50 
  03/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 140532        OTC                                  255.38-        0.00           6.12 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.21-        0.00           0.91 
  03/31/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4612 39-5A-62.0                           T01       447 BIANCA CIR                    PREDEBON NADINE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.49                      258.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.85                      303.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.95-        0.00         259.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60064101      LERETA PAYMENT                       253.32-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4613 39-5A-63.0                           T01       448 BIANCA CIR                    CRUZ-CRUZ CARLOS R FIGUEROA-TORRES        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.49                      258.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.85                      303.34 
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    4613 39-5A-63.0                           448 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.95-        0.00         259.39 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       253.32-        0.00           6.07 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.17 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4614 39-5A-64.0                           T01  R    449 BIANCA CIR                    GORDON GARY D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       258.55                      258.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.86                      303.41 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.96-        0.00         259.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 00019607      LERETA PAYMENT                       253.38-        0.00           6.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4615 39-5A-65.0                           T01       450 DELPHI CRT                    JEFFEREY WENDELL S JR & SYLVIA K          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.92                      254.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.23                      299.15 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2056          OTC                       F01         43.35-        0.00         255.80 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2056          OTC                                  249.82-        0.00           5.98 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.10-        0.00           0.88 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           0.00 
    4616 39-5A-66.0                           T01       451 DELPHI CRT                    DEMPSEY PATRICK J DEMPSEY EMILY ANN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.96                      253.96 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.06                      298.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.18-        0.00         254.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    248.88-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4617 39-5A-67.0                           T01  R    452 DELPHI CRT                    NGUYEN JOHN V PHAN MY-TRINH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.74                      262.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.59                      308.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.67-        0.00         263.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  257.49-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4618 39-5A-68.0                           T01  R    453 DELPHI CRT                    SCHORK LEONARD J & MARGARET M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.32                      259.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.99                      304.31 
    4619 39-5A-69.0                           T01       410 BIANCA CIR                    HUNTER BRYAN K YAO PIN                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.42                      259.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.01                      304.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.11-        0.00         260.32 
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    4619 39-5A-69.0                           410 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       254.23-        0.00           6.09 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.19 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4620 39-5A-70.0                           T01       411 BIANCA CIR                    FLANAGAN LAURA FLANAGAN WILLIAM           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.32                      259.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.99                      304.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.09-        0.00         260.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    254.13-        0.00           6.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4621 39-5A-71.0                           T01       454 DELPHI CRT                    MORRIS ANTHONY                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.62                      256.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.53                      301.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.64-        0.00         257.51 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  251.49-        0.00           6.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.00 
    4622 39-5A-72.0                           T01  R    455 DELPHI CRT                    DOMSOHN JOSEPH & NANCY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       256.45                      256.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.50                      300.95 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.61-        0.00         257.34 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              251.32-        0.00           6.02 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.13-        0.00           0.89 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    4623 39-5A-73.0                           T01  R    456 DELPHI CRT                    ARYA SURRENDER K LAL A TONY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.36                      263.36 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.70                      309.06 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         44.79-        0.00         264.27 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  258.09-        0.00           6.18 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.91 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4624 39-5A-74.0                           T01       457 DELPHI CRT                    HART EUGENE HART LINDA J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       260.21                      260.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.15                      305.36 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.24-        0.00         261.12 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       255.01-        0.00           6.11 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.20 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.20-        0.00           0.00 
    4625 39-5A-75.0                           T01       412 BIANCA CIR                    SMITH JANET L R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4625 39-5A-75.0                           412 BIANCA CIR                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.30                      243.30 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.22                      285.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.38-        0.00         244.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.43-        0.00           5.71 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4626 39-5A-76.0                           T01  R    75 NANCY LA                       BANDOIAN CHARLES A & HELEN K              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.55                      267.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.42                      313.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4397          OTC                       F01         45.49-        0.00         268.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4397          OTC                                  262.20-        0.00           6.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.35-        0.00           0.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4627 39-5A-77.0                           T01       73 NANCY LA                       MCCAIN MICHAEL A MCCAIN AMY               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.62                      269.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.78                      316.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.84-        0.00         270.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       264.23-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4628 39-5A-78.0                           T01       71 NANCY LA                       OBERHOLTZER ALAN K & RENAY A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.47                      263.47 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.71                      309.18 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         44.80-        0.00         264.38 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              258.20-        0.00           6.18 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.91 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4629 39-5A-79.0                           T01       69 NANCY LA                       GOLDSTEIN BRITTANY                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.13                      268.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.52                      314.65 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 70023218      OTC                       F01         45.59-        0.00         269.06 
  04/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 70023218      OTC                                  262.77-        0.00           6.29 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4630 39-5A-80.0                           T01       67 NANCY LA                       MIHALAK CATHLEEN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.65                      266.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.27                      312.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.34-        0.00         267.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    261.32-        0.00           6.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.33 
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    4630 39-5A-80.0                           67 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.33-        0.00           0.00 
    4631 39-5A-81.0                           T01       65 NANCY LA                       JONES TRACEY M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.60                      263.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.74                      309.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.82-        0.00         264.52 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    258.33-        0.00           6.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4632 39-5A-82.0                           T01       63 NANCY LA                       SIDDIQUI ABDUL M FATEMA NAUREEN           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.60                      263.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.74                      309.34 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2241          OTC                       F01         44.82-        0.00         264.52 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2241          OTC                                  258.33-        0.00           6.19 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4633 39-5A-83.0                           T01       61 NANCY LA                       ELY REBECCA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.57                      263.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.73                      309.30 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.81-        0.00         264.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       258.30-        0.00           6.19 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.27 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4634 39-5A-84.0                           T01       56 NANCY LA                       LAKHANPAL PREM N MEHTA NIRMAL D           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.24                      269.24 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.72                      315.96 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 824           OTC                       F01         45.78-        0.00         270.18 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 824           OTC                                  263.86-        0.00           6.32 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.38-        0.00           0.94 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4635 39-5A-85.0                           T01  R    58 NANCY LA                       ELMASOUDI JAMILA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.57                      264.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.91                      310.48 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.99-        0.00         265.49 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.28-        0.00           6.21 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4636 39-5A-86.0                           T01       60 NANCY LA                       WHITE J LOGAN JR                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.84                      261.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.43                      307.27 
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    4636 39-5A-86.0                           60 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.52-        0.00         262.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    256.60-        0.00           6.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4637 39-5A-87.0                           T01       62 NANCY LA                       SCHAIBLE ADAM L IV                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.98                      261.98 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.46                      307.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.55-        0.00         262.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  256.74-        0.00           6.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4638 39-5A-88.0                           T01       64 NANCY LA                       TANG XIAOLU ZHONG XIAOFANG                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       265.64                      265.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.09                      311.73 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15484869      OTC                       F01         45.17-        0.00         266.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15484869      OTC                                  260.33-        0.00           6.23 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.31-        0.00           0.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4639 39-5A-89.0                           T01       66 NANCY LA                       CASTALDI WILLIAM C                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.35                      270.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.91                      317.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.97-        0.00         271.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.94-        0.00           6.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.41-        0.00           0.00 
    4640 39-5A-90.0                           T01       80 ASHLEY CRT                     KASH MARIA W                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.29                      264.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.86                      310.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.95-        0.00         265.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2427907       LERETA PAYMENT                       259.00-        0.00           6.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4641 39-5A-91.0                           T01       78 ASHLEY CRT                     SANCHEZ RODERICK                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.05                      289.05 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.15                      339.20 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.15-        0.00         290.05 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  283.27-        0.00           6.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.78 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.78-        0.00           0.00 
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    4642 39-5A-92.0                           T01       76 ASHLEY CRT                     PECHIN MICHELE L CLARKE MICHELE L F       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4643 39-5A-93.0                           T01       74 ASHLEY CRT                     KNOX GLORIA D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4644 39-5A-94.0                           T01       72 ASHLEY CRT                     HARVEY CHARLES J & MARY T                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       282.62                      282.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.04                      331.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.06-        0.00         283.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.97-        0.00           6.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.65-        0.00           0.00 
    4645 39-5A-95.0                           T01       70 ASHLEY CRT                     DEVAS SUMAN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4646 39-5A-96.0                           T01       68 ASHLEY CRT                     STECKLAIR KEVIN T & LADDA                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4647 39-5A-97.0                           T01       66 ASHLEY CRT                     PARIKH SHARAD S & INDIRA S REVOCABL       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.88-        0.00          45.88-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              264.36-        0.00         310.24-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00         315.64-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         316.57-
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    4647 39-5A-97.0                           66 ASHLEY CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                       46.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                        0.00 
    4648 39-5A-98.0                           T01       64 ASHLEY CRT                     GUISEPPE MICHAEL A & PATRICIA N           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4649 39-5A-99.0                           T01  R    62 ASHLEY CRT                     ALI ASFANDYAR & CHRISTEN E                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.80                      273.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.51                      321.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.56-        0.00         274.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    268.32-        0.00           6.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.48-        0.00           0.00 
    4650 39-5A-100.0                          T01       60 ASHLEY CRT                     CHEUNG DANA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.83                      270.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.99                      317.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.05-        0.00         271.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       265.41-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4651 39-5A-101.0                          T01       58 ASHLEY CRT                     MCCUTCHEON THOMAS C SR & LAUREN H H       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4652 39-5A-102.0                          T01       56 ASHLEY CRT                     SEXTON PATRICIA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.94 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4653 39-5A-103.0                          T01       54 ASHLEY CRT                     PHAM LUAN D                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
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    4653 39-5A-103.0                          54 ASHLEY CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4654 39-5A-104.0                          T01       52 ASHLEY CRT                     HACKETT PATRICIA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.77                      287.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.93                      337.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.94-        0.00         288.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  282.01-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.76-        0.00           0.00 
    4655 39-5A-105.0                          T01  R    50 ASHLEY CRT                     MEDORO ALBERT S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.48                      281.48 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.84                      330.32 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         47.86-        0.00         282.46 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       275.85-        0.00           6.61 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.63 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.63-        0.00           0.00 
    4656 39-5A-106.0                          T01       48 ASHLEY CRT                     ALVAREZ VICTOR & ANA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.15                      286.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.65                      335.80 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.65-        0.00         287.15 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       280.43-        0.00           6.72 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.72 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4657 39-5A-107.0                          T01       46 ASHLEY CRT                     JUNCAL MANUEL M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.15                      286.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.65                      335.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.65-        0.00         287.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    280.43-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           0.00 
    4658 39-5A-108.0                          T01       44 ASHLEY CRT                     CASEY SUZANNE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
    4659 39-5A-109.0                          T01       42 ASHLEY CRT                     MAHALINGHAM KARUNAKARAN                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       272.49                      272.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.28                      319.77 
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    4659 39-5A-109.0                          42 ASHLEY CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.33-        0.00         273.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.04-        0.00           6.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.45 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.45-        0.00           0.00 
    4660 39-5A-110.0                          T01       100 CHESTER CRT                   GOMEZ HERNAN A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       285.60                      285.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.55                      335.15 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995015        ONLINE LB                 F01         48.56-        0.00         286.59 
  03/11/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995015        ONLINE LB                            279.89-        0.00           6.70 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.71-        0.00           0.99 
  03/11/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00           0.00 
    4661 39-5A-111.0                          T01       102 CHESTER CRT                   SMITH RYAN J SMITH MELISSA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4662 39-5A-112.0                          T01       104 CHESTER CRT                   PARSONS STEPHEN L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.38                      295.38 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.63 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.47-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4663 39-5A-113.0                          T01       106 CHESTER CRT                   NORRIS GARY L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.88-        0.00         294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.40-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4664 39-5A-114.0                          T01       108 CHESTER CRT                   THRESHER JOSHUA S                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.82                      304.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.89                      357.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.84-        0.00         305.87 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    298.72-        0.00           7.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.10-        0.00           0.00 
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    4665 39-5A-115.0                          T01       110 CHESTER CRT                   WOLFE JENNIFER                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         49.88-        0.00         294.28 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       287.40-        0.00           6.88 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4666 39-5A-116.0                          T01       112 CHESTER CRT                   RHOADS ERIC POLLACK LEAH                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4667 39-5A-117.0                          T01       114 CHESTER CRT                   RETI DIANE RETI VALERIE MARY              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.89-        0.00         293.27 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              293.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4668 39-5A-118.0                          T01       116 CHESTER CRT                   POSEY NICOLE M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.88-        0.00         294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  287.40-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4669 39-5A-119.0                          T01       118 CHESTER CRT                   DINAPOLI STEPHANIE A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       287.67                      287.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.91                      337.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.91-        0.00         288.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    281.92-        0.00           6.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.75 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4670 39-5A-120.0                          T01       120 CHESTER CRT                   THURSTON MICHAEL J                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.94                      298.94 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.87                      350.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.83-        0.00         299.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.96-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
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    4670 39-5A-120.0                          120 CHESTER CRT                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4671 39-5A-121.0                          T01       122 CHESTER CRT                   CRACCHIOLO ANTONIO                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4672 39-5A-122.0                          T01       124 CHESTER CRT                   COOK MATTHEW M COOK KATHERINE M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.66                      308.66 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.56                      362.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.49-        0.00         309.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.49-        0.00           7.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4673 39-5A-123.0                          T01  R    126 CHESTER CRT                   GRUBER FRANK E GRUBER AMANDA J            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1000083       OTC                       F01         49.88-        0.00         294.28 
  03/01/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1000083       OTC                                  287.40-        0.00           6.88 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           1.01 
  03/01/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4674 39-5A-124.0                          T01       128 CHESTER CRT                   KEESEY CHARLES G & VIVIAN J               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                      295.35 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                      346.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.23-        0.00         296.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  289.44-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4675 39-5A-125.0                          T01  R    130 CHESTER CRT                   BIVONA MICHAEL A & LAURA ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.59                      306.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.20                      359.79 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.13-        0.00         307.66 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              300.46-        0.00           7.20 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.13-        0.00           1.07 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4676 39-5A-126.0                          T01       132 CHESTER CRT                   TARASCHI STEPHEN                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.23-        0.00          50.23-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              289.44-        0.00         339.67-
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    4676 39-5A-126.0                          132 CHESTER CRT                 Continued                                             
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00         345.58-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00         346.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.35                       51.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.25                        0.00 
    4677 39-5A-127.0                          T01       134 CHESTER CRT                   MILLER THOMAS & MEGAN                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                      293.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                      344.16 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.88-        0.00         294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    287.40-        0.00           6.88 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4678 39-5A-128.0                          T01       136 CHESTER CRT                   TREGO HELEN I                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.88-        0.00          49.88-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              287.40-        0.00         337.28-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.87-        0.00         343.15-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00         344.16-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       293.27                       50.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.89                        0.00 
    4679 39-5A-129.0                          T01       138 CHESTER CRT                   TOLBERT JEFFREY C                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.99                      301.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.40                      354.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.35-        0.00         303.04 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.95-        0.00           7.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4680 39-5A-130.0                          T01       140 CHESTER CRT                   MILLER CLAIRE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       290.44                      290.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.39                      340.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.38-        0.00         291.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.63-        0.00           6.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.81 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4681 39-5A-131.0                          T01       142 CHESTER CRT                   OBEY KUMBA T                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.52                      306.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.18                      359.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.12-        0.00         307.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  300.39-        0.00           7.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.13-        0.00           0.00 
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    4682 39-5A-132.0                          T01       144 CHESTER CRT                   WENTZ CATHLEEN A                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.89                      302.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.55                      355.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.50-        0.00         303.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    296.83-        0.00           7.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4683 39-5A-133.0                          T01       146 CHESTER CRT                   DESANCTIS ANTHONY S                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4684 39-5A-134.0                          T01       148 CHESTER CRT                   SAURMAN R DOUGLAS SHARPE KELLY A          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4685 39-5A-135.0                          T01       150 CHESTER CRT                   GALCZYK THOMAS & KARLYNNE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4686 39-5A-136.0                          T01       152 CHESTER CRT                   GILL DAVID M & ELIZABETH G                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00          50.69-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00         342.84-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00         348.80-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00         349.84-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                       51.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                        0.00 
    4687 39-5A-137.0                          T01  R    154 CHESTER CRT                   PEREZ ALISON                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
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    4687 39-5A-137.0                          154 CHESTER CRT                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4688 39-5A-138.0                          T01       156 CHESTER CRT                   WHITFIELD MICHAEL A & EDITH M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.69-        0.00          52.69-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              303.64-        0.00         356.33-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.20-        0.00         362.53-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.07-        0.00         363.60-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.84                       53.76-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.76                        0.00 
    4689 39-5A-139.0                          T01  R    158 CHESTER CRT                   WEST JERALD E & CAROL B                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.76                      307.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.40                      361.16 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.34-        0.00         308.82 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              301.60-        0.00           7.22 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           1.06 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4690 39-5A-140.0                          T01       160 CHESTER CRT                   CURIEL JUDITH R                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.31                      271.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.08                      318.39 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.14-        0.00         272.25 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              265.88-        0.00           6.37 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.43-        0.00           0.94 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4691 39-5A-141.0                          T01       162 CHESTER CRT                   NAYLIS KEVIN MICHAEL NAYLIS ERICA M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4692 39-5A-142.0                          T01       164 CHESTER CRT                   CARRERA JEANNE T                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4693 39-5A-143.0                          T01       166 CHESTER CRT                   PRASAD JANARDAN & GEETA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
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    4693 39-5A-143.0                          166 CHESTER CRT                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.96 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4694 39-5A-144.0                          T01       168 CHESTER CRT                   FALKNER JESSICA L                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4695 39-5A-145.0                          T01       170 CHESTER CRT                   BENNETT MARY ROGERS CHARLES E             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4696 39-5A-146.0                          T01       172 CHESTER CRT                   CATERISANO FRANK R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.03-        0.00          47.03-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.04-        0.00         318.07-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00         323.60-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00         324.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                       47.99-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                        0.00 
    4697 39-5A-147.0                          T01       174 CHESTER CRT                   VIOLA RENEE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       284.77                      284.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.41                      334.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.43-        0.00         285.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    279.07-        0.00           6.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.70 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.70-        0.00           0.00 
    4698 39-5A-148.0                          T01  R    176 CHESTER CRT                   GULATI MITUN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
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    4699 39-5A-149.0                          T01       178 CHESTER CRT                   PEIFER GEORGE J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.31                      271.31 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.08                      318.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.14-        0.00         272.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.88-        0.00           6.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4700 39-5A-150.0                          T01       180 CHESTER CRT                   LENT TRACY J & DUANE P                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.82                      280.82 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.73                      329.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.76-        0.00         281.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  275.20-        0.00           6.59 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.62 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.62-        0.00           0.00 
    4701 39-5A-151.0                          T01       182 CHESTER CRT                   LEHMANN TIMOTHY R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.15                      273.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.39                      320.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.44-        0.00         274.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.69-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4702 39-5A-152.0                          T01       184 CHESTER CRT                   DAVIS SONDRA L DAVIS DERRICK S            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.03-        0.00         277.53 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.04-        0.00           6.49 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.53-        0.00           0.00 
    4703 39-5A-153.0                          T01       186 CHESTER CRT                   GONZALEZ LORENZO ESCALONA MARIE           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.45                      271.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.10                      318.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.16-        0.00         272.39 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       266.02-        0.00           6.37 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.43 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.43-        0.00           0.00 
    4704 39-5A-154.0                          T01  R    188 CHESTER CRT                   STEINER JEANA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 832  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4705 39-5A-155.0                          T01  R    190 CHESTER CRT                   STEINER CHRISTOPHER                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.57                      276.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.99                      324.56 
    4706 39-5A-156.0                          T01       192 CHESTER CRT                   JONES BARRY S & JANET F                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.70                      311.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.08                      365.78 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 15339774      OTC                       F01         52.99-        0.00         312.79 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 15339774      OTC                                  305.47-        0.00           7.32 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           1.09 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4707 39-5A-157.0                          T01       194 CHESTER CRT                   WILLIAMS GREGORY                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.70                      311.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.08                      365.78 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.99-        0.00         312.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    305.47-        0.00           7.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4708 39-5A-158.0                          T01       196 CHESTER CRT                   GREENAMYER JUDITH J                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.70                      311.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.08                      365.78 
    4709 39-5A-159.0                          T01       198 CHESTER CRT                   DUNCAN JAMES DUNCAN BARBARA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       304.10                      304.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.76                      356.86 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.70-        0.00         305.16 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              298.02-        0.00           7.14 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.08-        0.00           1.06 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4710 39-5A-160.0                          T01       358 CARLYN CRT                    KLEINBARD SHAU WEI                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.78                      301.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.36                      354.14 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.32-        0.00         302.82 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.74-        0.00           7.08 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           1.04 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4711 39-5A-161.0                          T01  R    356 CARLYN CRT                    HSIEH JOHN & ANNA                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995104        OTC                       F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
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    4711 39-5A-161.0                          356 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995104        OTC                                  300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           1.06 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4712 39-5A-162.0                          T01       354 CARLYN CRT                    MADDEN BRENDAN P                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.83                      283.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.25                      333.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.27-        0.00         284.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  278.15-        0.00           6.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.68 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.68-        0.00           0.00 
    4713 39-5A-163.0                          T01       352 CARLYN CRT                    DEFORREST ERIC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4714 39-5A-164.0                          T01       350 CARLYN CRT                    DIFEDERICO JASON                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       302.44                      302.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.48                      354.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.43-        0.00         303.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    296.39-        0.00           7.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.05-        0.00           0.00 
    4715 39-5A-165.0                          T01       348 CARLYN CRT                    DEGARMO SETH L QUIROZ-GONZALEZ ELIZ       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4716 39-5A-166.0                          T01  R    346 CARLYN CRT                    CARTER ANTHONY & LEIGH                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           1.06 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4717 39-5A-167.0                          T01       344 CARLYN CRT                    HALLENBECK DAVID K & KAREN B              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4717 39-5A-167.0                          344 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       306.90                      306.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.25                      360.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.19-        0.00         307.96 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    300.76-        0.00           7.20 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4718 39-5A-168.0                          T01       342 CARLYN CRT                    CARLIN MICHAEL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.78                      301.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.36                      354.14 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.32-        0.00         302.82 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              295.74-        0.00           7.08 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           1.04 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4719 39-5A-169.0                          T01  R    340 CARLYN CRT                    MUIR PETER JR                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.78                      301.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.36                      354.14 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.32-        0.00         302.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.74-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           6.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4720 39-5A-170.0                          T01       338 CARLYN CRT                    BETHANY PAUL                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.62                      305.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.97-        0.00         306.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    299.51-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4721 39-5A-171.0                          T01       336 CARLYN CRT                    COTTO CARLOS A & TARA                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4722 39-5A-172.0                          T01       334 CARLYN CRT                    FORD IAN FORD LEAH                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
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    4722 39-5A-172.0                          334 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4723 39-5A-173.0                          T01  R    332 CARLYN CRT                    ENAGBARE ALFRED O                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4724 39-5A-174.0                          T01       330 CARLYN CRT                    KLAPP KATELYN S                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4725 39-5A-175.0                          T01       328 CARLYN CRT                    HYDUTSKY BRANDEN & DOMENICA               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4726 39-5A-176.0                          T01       326 CARLYN CRT                    ALDER PATRICE A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.64                      312.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.25                      366.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.16-        0.00         313.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    306.39-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4727 39-5A-177.0                          T01       324 CARLYN CRT                    TREADWAY LAURA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4728 39-5A-178.0                          T01       322 CARLYN CRT                    JACOBSON LESLIE A JACOBSON JAMES A        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
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    4728 39-5A-178.0                          322 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4729 39-5A-179.0                          T01       320 CARLYN CRT                    BLACKBURN MELANIE T                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.64                      301.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      353.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.29-        0.00         302.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       295.61-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4730 39-5A-180.0                          T01       318 CARLYN CRT                    PIETRABELLA ALYSSA M                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.79                      267.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.46                      314.25 
  04/30/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 54315         OTC                                    6.29-        0.00         307.96 
  04/30/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 54315         OTC                                    6.29         0.00         314.25 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54315         OTC                       F01         45.53-        0.00         268.72 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54315         OTC                                  262.43-        0.00           6.29 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4731 39-5A-181.0                          T01  R    316 CARLYN CRT                    LARNEY CHRISTOPHER C                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4732 39-5A-182.0                          T01       314 CARLYN CRT                    OH HOMUM & YOUNGSOOK                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.88-        0.00          45.88-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              264.36-        0.00         310.24-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00         315.64-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         316.57-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                       46.81-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                        0.00 
    4733 39-5A-183.0                          T01       312 CARLYN CRT                    FRYER GEOFFREY R                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
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    4733 39-5A-183.0                          312 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4734 39-5A-184.0                          T01       310 CARLYN CRT                    LYNOTT MEGAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4735 39-5A-185.0                          T01  R    308 CARLYN CRT                    CARTER ANTHONY CARTER LEIGH               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.95 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4736 39-5A-186.0                          T01       306 CARLYN CRT                    MCCULLOUGH ERIN                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4737 39-5A-187.0                          T01       304 CARLYN CRT                    HEPNER ROBYN A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4738 39-5A-188.0                          T01       302 CARLYN CRT                    BARTHOLOMEW CHRISTOPHER & JESSICA         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4739 39-5A-189.0                          T01       300 CARLYN CRT                    MARTINI KAREN M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.79                      267.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.46                      314.25 
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    4739 39-5A-189.0                          300 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.53-        0.00         268.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  262.43-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           0.00 
    4740 39-5A-190.0                          T01       298 CARLYN CRT                    PINILLA CAROLINA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.79                      267.79 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.46                      314.25 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.46-        0.00         267.79 
  05/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              267.79-        0.00           0.00 
    4741 39-5A-191.0                          T01  R    296 CARLYN CRT                    DUBOWSKI EUGENE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4742 39-5A-192.0                          T01       294 CARLYN CRT                    MCCRUDDEN LORI M BROWN NATHANIEL P        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4743 39-5A-193.0                          T01       292 CARLYN CRT                    LASHBROOK KEITH                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7025          OTC                       F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7025          OTC                                  267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.95 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4744 39-5A-194.0                          T01       290 CARLYN CRT                    DRACUP KERRY RODRIGUEZ JUAN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4745 39-5A-195.0                          T01       288 CARLYN CRT                    PATTERSON LISA M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
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    4745 39-5A-195.0                          288 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.95 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4746 39-5A-196.0                          T01       286 CARLYN CRT                    LAURO RAPHAEL A LAURO KRISTEN M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4747 39-5A-197.0                          T01       284 CARLYN CRT                    KORHONEN DANIELLE T                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4748 39-5A-198.0                          T01  R    282 CARLYN CRT                    SMITH DAVID P & STEPHANIE M               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
    4749 39-5A-199.0                          T01       280 CARLYN CRT                    ENACHE SERGIU & MARIANA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.53-        0.00          45.53-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              262.43-        0.00         307.96-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00         313.32-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00         314.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.79                       46.46-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.46                        0.00 
    4750 39-5A-200.0                          T01       278 CARLYN CRT                    PRATT THOMAS F SMITH MICHELE A            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.42                      295.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.26                      346.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.24-        0.00         296.44 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  289.51-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4751 39-5A-201.0                          T01  R    276 CARLYN CRT                    MARTIN LORI A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
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    4751 39-5A-201.0                          276 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4752 39-5A-202.0                          T01       274 CARLYN CRT                    SAAD KHALED G                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4753 39-5A-203.0                          T01       272 CARLYN CRT                    DOUGHERTY CHRISTOPHER M DOUGHERTY M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4754 39-5A-204.0                          T01       270 CARLYN CRT                    REDNIKOV YELENA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 995117        OTC                       F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/29/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 995117        OTC                                  303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           1.08 
  04/29/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4755 39-5A-205.0                          T01  R    268 CARLYN CRT                    PANNULLA ANTHONY N                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4756 39-5A-206.0                          T01       266 CARLYN CRT                    BUTLER ERIN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
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    4757 39-5A-207.0                          T01       264 CARLYN CRT                    FAN CHING                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.15                      299.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.91                      351.06 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         50.87-        0.00         300.19 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              293.17-        0.00           7.02 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           1.04 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4758 39-5A-208.0                          T01       262 CARLYN CRT                    HARTMAN EDWARD V & SUZANNE E              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4759 39-5A-209.0                          T01       260 CARLYN CRT                    CASTIGLIONE TRAVIS                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4760 39-5A-210.0                          T01       258 CARLYN CRT                    HARTLAND MATTHEW & JENNIFER               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       305.62                      305.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.03                      358.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.97-        0.00         306.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    299.51-        0.00           7.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.11 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.11-        0.00           0.00 
    4761 39-5A-211.0                          T01       256 CARLYN CRT                    SHARKEY JILLIAN T                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.64                      301.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      353.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.29-        0.00         302.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.61-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4762 39-5A-212.0                          T01       254 CARLYN CRT                    LENNON TRU BEVERLY N LENNON TRU BEV       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.19                      299.19 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.91                      351.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3725          OTC                       F01         50.87-        0.00         300.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3725          OTC                                  293.21-        0.00           7.02 
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    4762 39-5A-212.0                          254 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           1.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4763 39-5A-213.0                          T01       252 CARLYN CRT                    WILLIAMS TERRY W WILLIAMS MARNI LI        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
    4764 39-5A-214.0                          T01       250 CARLYN CRT                    BIANCULLI TERESA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4765 39-5A-215.0                          T01       248 CARLYN CRT                    FELL JASON E                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4766 39-5A-216.0                          T01       246 CARLYN CRT                    DIGIORGI LUIS                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.57-        0.00          52.57-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              303.03-        0.00         355.60-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00         361.78-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00         362.86-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                       53.65-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                        0.00 
    4767 39-5A-217.0                          T01       244 CARLYN CRT                    THOMPSON TYRONE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4768 39-5A-218.0                          T01       242 CARLYN CRT                    GBAKAMARA SENEGBEH GBAKAMARA AHMED        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX Adjusted         EXEMPT -DISABLED VET                 310.67-                      53.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01 Adjusted         EXEMPT -DISABLED VET                  53.90-                       0.00 
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    4769 39-5A-219.0                          T01       240 CARLYN CRT                    COLLINS DAWN A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.64                      301.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      353.98 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         51.29-        0.00         302.69 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       295.61-        0.00           7.08 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4770 39-5A-220.0                          T01       238 CARLYN CRT                    GULATI MITUN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.45                      295.45 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.26                      346.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.24-        0.00         296.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.54-        0.00           6.93 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4771 39-5A-221.0                          T01       236 CARLYN CRT                    BUTCHER CITIRAH E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4772 39-5A-222.0                          T01       234 CARLYN CRT                    LIST NICOLAS P                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           1.08 
  04/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4773 39-5A-223.0                          T01  R    232 CARLYN CRT                    MORETZ JOHN & NANCY JOINT REVOCABLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       299.15                      299.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.91                      351.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         50.87-        0.00         300.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  293.17-        0.00           7.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4774 39-5A-224.0                          T01       230 CARLYN CRT                    RICE LAWRENCE J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              303.03-        0.00           7.26 
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    4774 39-5A-224.0                          230 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           1.08 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           0.00 
    4775 39-5A-225.0                          T01       228 CARLYN CRT                    THOMAS LAWRENCE O III ANDERSON REGI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       312.64                      312.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.25                      366.89 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.16-        0.00         313.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       306.39-        0.00           7.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4776 39-5A-226.0                          T01       226 CARLYN CRT                    GEMMELL JAMES B III GEMMELL SARAH E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       309.21                      309.21 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.65                      362.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.57-        0.00         310.29 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  303.03-        0.00           7.26 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.18-        0.00           0.00 
    4777 39-5A-227.0                          T01       224 CARLYN CRT                    BOLDIN SEAN                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       310.67                      310.67 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.90                      364.57 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.82-        0.00         311.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  304.46-        0.00           7.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.21-        0.00           0.00 
    4778 39-5A-228.0                          T01       222 CARLYN CRT                    FAHRFENHOLTZ ELWOOD F JR & DONNA S        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.13-        0.00          51.13-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              294.70-        0.00         345.83-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00         351.84-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00         352.89-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.71                       52.18-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.18                        0.00 
    4779 39-5A-229.0                          T01       220 CARLYN CRT                    MCCARTHY BEN MCCARTHY JAMIE               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       301.64                      301.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.34                      353.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.29-        0.00         302.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    295.61-        0.00           7.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.03 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.03-        0.00           0.00 
    4780 39-5A-230.0                          T01       218 CARLYN CRT                    NELSON SUSAN TROUPE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.55                      269.55 
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    4780 39-5A-230.0                          218 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.77                      316.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.83-        0.00         270.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.16-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4781 39-5A-231.0                          T01  R    216 CARLYN CRT                    STEINER JEANA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
    4782 39-5A-232.0                          T01       214 CARLYN CRT                    ROINESTAD JOEL C                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4783 39-5A-233.0                          T01       212 CARLYN CRT                    MATHEW CHINNAMMA ABRAHAM MATHEW ETA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.95 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4784 39-5A-234.0                          T01       210 CARLYN CRT                    BAKIR SABAH M SHALABY AZZA                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.95 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           0.00 
    4785 39-5A-235.0                          T01       208 CARLYN CRT                    SLOAD MANDIE                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.00                      283.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.10                      332.10 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.12-        0.00         283.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.34-        0.00           6.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.66-        0.00           0.00 
    4786 39-5A-236.0                          T01       206 CARLYN CRT                    HUSBAND MAXWELL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.76                      269.76 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.81                      316.57 
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    4786 39-5A-236.0                          206 CARLYN CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.88-        0.00         270.69 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.36-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.40-        0.00           0.00 
    4787 39-5A-237.0                          T01  R    204 CARLYN CRT                    GORDON GARY D                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4788 39-5A-238.0                          T01       202 CARLYN CRT                    THOMAS MARSHA A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.18                      273.18 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.40                      320.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.45-        0.00         274.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.72-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.95-        0.00           5.46 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.46-        0.00           0.00 
    4789 39-5A-239.0                          T01       200 CARLYN CRT                    MUSTO VINCENT J MUSTO MEGAN M             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.52                      269.52 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.76                      316.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.82-        0.00         270.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    264.13-        0.00           6.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.39 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.39-        0.00           0.00 
    4790 39-5A-241.0                          T01       494 DEVON CRT                     SCHWEMLER NANCY                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.80                      307.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.41                      361.21 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         52.35-        0.00         308.86 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              301.64-        0.00           7.22 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           1.06 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4791 39-5A-242.0                          T01       492 DEVON CRT                     WEIL LARAINE A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
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    4792 39-5A-243.0                          T01       490 DEVON CRT                     JAFFE JEAN R                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4793 39-5A-244.0                          T01       488 DEVON CRT                     TUCKER THOMAS A ARLES SYLVIA M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4794 39-5A-245.0                          T01       486 DEVON CRT                     WENTZEL MATTHEW WENTZEL ELIZABETH         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4795 39-5A-246.0                          T01       484 DEVON CRT                     MAHAN TIMOTHY J                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4796 39-5A-247.0                          T01       482 DEVON CRT                     EVANS JEANETTE L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4797 39-5A-248.0                          T01       480 DEVON CRT                     THOMSON RICHARD F & DAWN M                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
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    4797 39-5A-248.0                          480 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4798 39-5A-249.0                          T01       478 DEVON CRT                     SINGH PREETI                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4799 39-5A-250.0                          T01       476 DEVON CRT                     SALMONS HEATHER                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.80                      307.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.41                      361.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.35-        0.00         308.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    301.64-        0.00           7.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4800 39-5A-251.0                          T01       474 DEVON CRT                     EGGLESTON ROBERT EGGLESTON CRISTY M       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.80                      307.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.41                      361.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.35-        0.00         308.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  301.64-        0.00           7.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4801 39-5A-252.0                          T01       472 DEVON CRT                     AREF KARIM A AREF AREF A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
    4802 39-5A-253.0                          T01       470 DEVON CRT                     TOTH KENNETH E TOTH GLADYS A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4803 39-5A-254.0                          T01       468 DEVON CRT                     ANDERSON PATRICK D                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
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    4803 39-5A-254.0                          468 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4804 39-5A-255.0                          T01       466 DEVON CRT                     SMITH PATRICIA ANN                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4805 39-5A-256.0                          T01       464 DEVON CRT                     HART KEITH W & TRISHA J                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4806 39-5A-257.0                          T01       462 DEVON CRT                     CASEY FRANK L & KATHLEEN S                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4807 39-5A-258.0                          T01  R    460 DEVON CRT                     LOGAN VANCE                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.80                      307.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.41                      361.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.35-        0.00         308.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    301.64-        0.00           7.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4808 39-5A-259.0                          T01       458 DEVON CRT                     CONWAY JAMES E CONWAY FRANCES G           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.44                      278.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.31                      326.75 
  03/15/19 Overpayment    Tax          TAX CK 1463          OTC                                    1.00-        0.00         325.75 
  03/15/19 Rev Overpay    Tax          TAX CK 1463          OTC                                    1.00         0.00         326.75 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1463          OTC                       F01         47.34-        0.00         279.41 
  03/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1463          OTC                                  272.87-        0.00           6.54 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.97 
  03/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4809 39-5A-260.0                          T01       456 DEVON CRT                     EPSTEIN KELLY A                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    4809 39-5A-260.0                          456 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4810 39-5A-261.0                          T01       454 DEVON CRT                     GIBSON JUSTIN GIBSON CANDACE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4811 39-5A-262.0                          T01       452 DEVON CRT                     PARRISH MICHAEL V                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4812 39-5A-263.0                          T01       450 DEVON CRT                     SMITH KRISTIN L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4813 39-5A-264.0                          T01       448 DEVON CRT                     CHUNG HUNG QUOC & JENNY TRAN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/09/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.98 
  04/09/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4814 39-5A-265.0                          T01       446 DEVON CRT                     FORDYCE JOHN R                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.98 
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    4814 39-5A-265.0                          446 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4815 39-5A-266.0                          T01       444 DEVON CRT                     JORDAN KATHLEEN M                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 566116        LERETA PAYMENT                       277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4816 39-5A-267.0                          T01       442 DEVON CRT                     SIMPSON MARY E RODERICK                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       288.54                      288.54 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.06                      338.60 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         49.06-        0.00         289.54 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              282.77-        0.00           6.77 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.77-        0.00           1.00 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    4817 39-5A-268.0                          T01       440 DEVON CRT                     HALL DONNA M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.44                      278.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.31                      326.75 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.34-        0.00         279.41 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.87-        0.00           6.54 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.97 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4818 39-5A-269.0                          T01       438 DEVON CRT                     FRAMBES DAVID & PAMELA J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.34-        0.00          47.34-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              272.87-        0.00         320.21-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00         325.78-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00         326.75-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.44                       48.31-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.31                        0.00 
    4819 39-5A-270.0                          T01       436 DEVON CRT                     TREZISE CHRISTIAN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4820 39-5A-271.0                          T01       434 DEVON CRT                     WEIDNER SUE WEIDNER MATTHEW T             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
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    4820 39-5A-271.0                          434 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.98 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4821 39-5A-272.0                          T01       432 DEVON CRT                     WELDON STACEY L                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4822 39-5A-273.0                          T01  R    430 DEVON CRT                     EL-WAHHABI HASSAN A & GLORIA D            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4823 39-5A-274.0                          T01       428 DEVON CRT                     DANIELS CHRISTOPHER R & ANNA LEIGH        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4824 39-5A-275.0                          T01       426 DEVON CRT                     LOW DAVID JOHN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4825 39-5A-276.0                          T01       424 DEVON CRT                     SOLT CHRISTOPHER J & KRISTEN M            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
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    4826 39-5A-277.0                          T01       422 DEVON CRT                     BLANAS JANE GRAHAM & ALEXANDER W          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4827 39-5A-278.0                          T01       420 DEVON CRT                     ZIEGLER DAVID C ZIEGLER TAMMY L           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.44                      278.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.31                      326.75 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3267          OTC                       F01         47.34-        0.00         279.41 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3267          OTC                                  272.87-        0.00           6.54 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.97 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4828 39-5A-279.0                          T01  R    418 DEVON CRT                     HAWORTH ROBERT L &  PAULA DOSCH-HAW       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       278.44                      278.44 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.31                      326.75 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7498          OTC                       F01         47.34-        0.00         279.41 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7498          OTC                                  272.87-        0.00           6.54 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.57-        0.00           0.97 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           0.00 
    4829 39-5A-280.0                          T01       416 DEVON CRT                     TAYLOR KATHY L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4830 39-5A-281.0                          T01  R    414 DEVON CRT                     PANTALONE ANTHONY P PANTALONE LINDA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 880128        OTC                       F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  03/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 880128        OTC                                  277.61-        0.00           6.65 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.98 
  03/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4831 39-5A-282.0                          T01       412 DEVON CRT                     FELICIANI JILL FELICIANI JOHN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       283.28                      283.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.15                      332.43 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         48.17-        0.00         284.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    277.61-        0.00           6.65 
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    4831 39-5A-282.0                          412 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4832 39-5A-283.0                          T01       410 DEVON CRT                     ZURATT RICHARD J & IRENE J                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           1.09 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           0.00 
    4833 39-5A-284.0                          T01       408 DEVON CRT                     BILOTTI GLORIA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         53.64-        0.00          53.64-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              309.09-        0.00         362.73-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00         369.04-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00         370.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                       54.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                        0.00 
    4834 39-5A-285.0                          T01       406 DEVON CRT                     CARR CHRISTOPHER K CARR SIOBHAN K         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4835 39-5A-286.0                          T01       404 DEVON CRT                     ZALONIS ANDREW R MORALES BRANDI J         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.40                      315.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.73                      370.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         53.64-        0.00         316.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  309.09-        0.00           7.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.09-        0.00           6.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.31-        0.00           0.00 
    4836 39-5A-287.0                          T01       402 DEVON CRT                     OXFORD DONNA M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       320.56                      320.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        55.62                      376.18 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         54.51-        0.00         321.67 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    314.15-        0.00           7.52 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.11-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.41-        0.00           0.00 
    4837 39-5A-288.0                          T01       400 DEVON CRT                     LARNEY JOHN J JR & SUSAN K                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       307.80                      307.80 
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    4837 39-5A-288.0                          400 DEVON CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.41                      361.21 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.35-        0.00         308.86 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    301.64-        0.00           7.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.16 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.16-        0.00           0.00 
    4838 39-5A-289.0                          T01       738 SPRINGFIELD CRT               SADIK JOSEPH OLLIS HEATHER G              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.84                      311.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.11                      365.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.03-        0.00         312.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    305.60-        0.00           7.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.24-        0.00           0.00 
    4839 39-5A-290.0                          T01       740 SPRINGFIELD CRT               KRAEMER ANN L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           1.06 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4840 39-5A-291.0                          T01       742 SPRINGFIELD CRT               SPANGLER MICHAEL R                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.60                      300.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.16                      352.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.11-        0.00         301.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.59-        0.00           7.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4841 39-5A-292.0                          T01       744 SPRINGFIELD CRT               DEFELICE ANTHONY B                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           1.06 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4842 39-5A-293.0                          T01       746 SPRINGFIELD CRT               WONG CHUI PING CHOW HO PAN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.42-        0.00          52.42-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.08-        0.00         354.50-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00         360.67-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00         361.73-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                       53.48-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                        0.00 
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    4843 39-5A-294.0                          T01       748 SPRINGFIELD CRT               NOEL SAMUEL J JR & MARY B                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4844 39-5A-295.0                          T01       750 SPRINGFIELD CRT               CARDELLA MICHAEL F & DIANE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           1.06 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           0.00 
    4845 39-5A-296.0                          T01  R    752 SPRINGFIELD CRT               POMANTE WILLIAM P JR                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           1.04 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           0.00 
    4846 39-5A-297.0                          T01  R    754 SPRINGFIELD CRT               BEDROCK INVESTMENTS LLC                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
    4847 39-5A-298.0                          T01       756 SPRINGFIELD CRT               LOVELL MICHAEL LOVELL PAMELA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.60                      300.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.16                      352.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.11-        0.00         301.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.59-        0.00           7.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4848 39-5A-299.0                          T01       518 LANCASTER CRT                 COCCO WAYNE F                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.60                      300.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.16                      352.76 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         51.11-        0.00         301.65 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              294.59-        0.00           7.06 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           1.05 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           0.00 
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    4849 39-5A-300.0                          T01       516 LANCASTER CRT                 WALKER LOUIS J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4850 39-5A-301.0                          T01       514 LANCASTER CRT                 PESZKO DARRIN & STEPHANIE                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       298.11                      298.11 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.73                      349.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.69-        0.00         299.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    292.15-        0.00           7.00 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.04-        0.00           5.96 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.96-        0.00           0.00 
    4851 39-5A-302.0                          T01       512 LANCASTER CRT                 HOOPES SCOTT T & PAMELA J                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4852 39-5A-303.0                          T01       510 LANCASTER CRT                 PARROTT MEREDITH A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       311.46                      311.46 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.04                      365.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         52.96-        0.00         312.54 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  305.23-        0.00           7.31 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.08-        0.00           6.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.23-        0.00           0.00 
    4853 39-5A-304.0                          T01       508 LANCASTER CRT                 SCHUMM STEPHAN M & DEBORAH A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       315.99                      315.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        54.83                      370.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         53.73-        0.00         317.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    309.67-        0.00           7.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.10-        0.00           6.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4854 39-5A-305.0                          T01       506 LANCASTER CRT                 FORWARD MICHELLE A                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.08-        0.00           7.23 
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    4854 39-5A-305.0                          506 LANCASTER CRT               Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4855 39-5A-306.0                          T01       504 LANCASTER CRT                 BECKER BENJAMIN R & NICOLE M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4856 39-5A-307.0                          T01       502 LANCASTER CRT                 BOYD ADAM FULMER KIMBERLY A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       308.25                      308.25 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        53.48                      361.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         52.42-        0.00         309.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    302.08-        0.00           7.23 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.06-        0.00           6.17 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.17-        0.00           0.00 
    4857 39-5A-308.0                          T01       500 LANCASTER CRT                 ARAYATA NITA L ARAYATE CARLOS EDWAR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       300.60                      300.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        52.16                      352.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         51.11-        0.00         301.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    294.59-        0.00           7.06 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.05-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         6.01-        0.00           0.00 
    4858 39-5E-1.0                            T01       115 ARGYLL CRT                    GULATI ALOK & PURVA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.54-        0.00          36.54-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.55-        0.00         247.09-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00         251.39-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00         252.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                       37.28-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                        0.00 
    4859 39-5E-2.0                            T01       114 ARGYLL CRT                    SLEDZIANOWSKI JENNIFER                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  03/14/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  03/14/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4860 39-5E-3.0                            T01       112 ARGYLL CRT                    CLARK WILLIAM E                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
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    4860 39-5E-3.0                            112 ARGYLL CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
    4861 39-5E-4.0                            T01       113 ARGYLL CRT                    THOMPSON KIDADA E                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4862 39-5E-5.0                            T01  R    111 ARGYLL CRT                    HONER PAUL A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4863 39-5E-6.0                            T01       110 ARGYLL CRT                    FULLER JAMES G                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/10/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/10/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4864 39-5E-7.0                            T01  R    108 ARGYLL CRT                    ELLIS MATTHEW B                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4865 39-5E-8.0                            T01       109 ARGYLL CRT                    CADME JOSE L                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4866 39-5E-9.0                            T01       107 ARGYLL CRT                    PAGENKOPF DAVID                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
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    4866 39-5E-9.0                            107 ARGYLL CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4867 39-5E-10.0                           T01       106 ARGYLL CRT                    WRIGHT APRIL M                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4868 39-5E-11.0                           T01  R    104 ARGYLL CRT                    ASTROGROUP LLC                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 007004        OTC                       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 007004        OTC                                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4869 39-5E-12.0                           T01       105 ARGYLL CRT                    MIRANTE CHARLES A & LYNN ANN              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4870 39-5E-13.0                           T01  R    103 ARGYLL CRT                    NELSON GRANT E III                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4871 39-5E-14.0                           T01       103 ARGYLL CRT                    GOLDSTEIN DEBRA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.54-        0.00          36.54-
  02/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              210.55-        0.00         247.09-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00         251.39-
  02/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00         252.13-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                       37.28-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                        0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 861  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4872 39-5E-15.0                           T01       100 ARGYLL CRT                    CHAN MEGHAN H                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR 0668081       OTC                       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR 0668081       OTC                                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4873 39-5E-16.0                           T01       101 ARGYLL CRT                    POLTRONE JACQUELINE M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7476          OTC                       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7476          OTC                                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4874 39-5E-17.0                           T01       116 ARGYLL CRT                    STEARNS LENDING LLC                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 5003852415    OTC                       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 5003852415    OTC                                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.74 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           0.00 
    4875 39-5E-18.0                           T01  R    117 ARGYLL CRT                    RUBINSTEIN PAUL BRUCE & RACHEL S          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
    4876 39-5E-19.0                           T01       119 ARGYLL CRT                    ANDERSON KELLY L                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
    4877 39-5E-20.0                           T01       118 ARGYLL CRT                    TAVARES DANA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       214.85                      214.85 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.28                      252.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         36.54-        0.00         215.59 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    210.55-        0.00           5.04 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.74-        0.00           4.30 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.30-        0.00           0.00 
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    4878 39-5E-21.0                           T01       127 ARGYLL CRT                    MAYO ERIC & MELISSA K                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       363.40                      363.40 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        63.05                      426.45 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         61.79-        0.00         364.66 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    356.13-        0.00           8.53 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.26-        0.00           7.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         7.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4879 39-5E-22.0                           T01  R    126 ARGYLL CRT                    LAL ATUL TONY                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4880 39-5E-23.0                           T01  R    125 ARGYLL CRT                    LAL ARMIT                                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 298           otc                       F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 298           otc                                  225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.80 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4881 39-5E-24.0                           T01       124 ARGYLL CRT                    MONOSTRA MEGAN E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4882 39-5E-25.0                           T01       123 ARGYLL CRT                    MANTHEY NATHANAEL & MICHELLE              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4883 39-5E-26.0                           T01       122 ARGYLL CRT                    HAMOND RICHARD E & NANCY L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.11-        0.00          39.11-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              225.39-        0.00         264.50-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00         269.10-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00         269.90-
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    4883 39-5E-26.0                           122 ARGYLL CRT                  Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                       39.91-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                        0.00 
    4884 39-5E-27.0                           T01       121 ARGYLL CRT                    GREEN THOMAS R JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.80 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4885 39-5E-28.0                           T01  R    120 ARGYLL CRT                    CARBO RICHARD LOUIS & SUZANNE             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.57                      215.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.40                      252.97 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         36.65-        0.00         216.32 
  04/16/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              211.26-        0.00           5.06 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.31-        0.00           0.75 
  04/16/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.75-        0.00           0.00 
    4886 39-5E-29.0                           T01  R    135 ASCOT CRT                     HULSE NEAL A & ROBIN B                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.55                      220.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.27                      258.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.50-        0.00         221.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    216.14-        0.00           5.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.41-        0.00           0.00 
    4887 39-5E-30.0                           T01  R    134 ASCOT CRT                     HENRY NNEKA                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4888 39-5E-31.0                           T01       133 ASCOT CRT                     BLUM DIANE M                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.78 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4889 39-5E-32.0                           T01  R    132 ASCOT CRT                     YAN XINQI HUANG LINGNA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
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    4889 39-5E-32.0                           132 ASCOT CRT                   Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4890 39-5E-33.0                           T01       131 ASCOT CRT                     KANG DAWN G                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4891 39-5E-34.0                           T01       130 ASCOT CRT                     MINKA CINDY N                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4892 39-5E-35.0                           T01       129 ASCOT CRT                     SMITH MOLLY E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4893 39-5E-36.0                           T01  R    128 ASCOT CRT                     STEINER JEANA MARIE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.55                      220.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.27                      258.82 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         37.50-        0.00         221.32 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              216.14-        0.00           5.18 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.41-        0.00           0.77 
  03/07/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4894 39-5E-37.0                           T01       160 APPLEDORE DR                  COLLINS DONALD D & BETTY A                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.55                      220.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.27                      258.82 
    4895 39-5E-38.0                           T01       161 APPLEDORE DR                  DURANTE DANIELLE                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
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    4895 39-5E-38.0                           161 APPLEDORE DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4896 39-5E-39.0                           T01       162 APPLEDORE DR                  FARNUM ANTHONY D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 97068513      OTC                       F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/18/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 97068513      OTC                                  220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.78 
  04/18/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4897 39-5E-40.0                           T01       163 APPLEDORE DR                  FENTON DAVID R & LISA M                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4898 39-5E-41.0                           T01  R    164 APPLEDORE DR                  FORRESTER ALSTON G FORRESTER-DUNIS        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.78 
  04/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           0.00 
    4899 39-5E-42.0                           T01       165 APPLEDORE DR                  PERNA PATRICIA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4900 39-5E-43.0                           T01       166 APPLEDORE DR                  PARRY MARK L                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
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    4901 39-5E-44.0                           T01  R    167 APPLEDORE DR                  BRETZ TRINA A                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.55                      220.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.27                      258.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         37.50-        0.00         221.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  216.14-        0.00           5.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.41-        0.00           0.00 
    4902 39-5E-45.0                           T01       159 APPLEDORE DR                  PUCO SARAH E                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       220.55                      220.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.27                      258.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         37.50-        0.00         221.32 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    216.14-        0.00           5.18 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.41-        0.00           0.00 
    4903 39-5E-46.0                           T01       158 APPLEDORE DR                  GEIGEL CHRISTINA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4904 39-5E-47.0                           T01       157 APPLEDORE DR                  BRESSLER DAVID J TURNER KATHERINE A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4905 39-5E-48.0                           T01       156 APPLEDORE DR                  HORSEY ROBERT HORSEY CAROL                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           0.00 
    4906 39-5E-49.0                           T01       155 APPLEDORE DR                  ALMOND DAVID & CATHY A                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       225.39-        0.00           5.40 
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    4906 39-5E-49.0                           155 APPLEDORE DR                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4907 39-5E-50.0                           T01       154 APPLEDORE DR                  FREEMAN MEGAN SHEATS DAVID                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.80                      224.80 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.01                      263.81 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         38.23-        0.00         225.58 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    220.30-        0.00           5.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.78-        0.00           4.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.50-        0.00           0.00 
    4908 39-5E-51.0                           T01  R    153 APPLEDORE DR                  RAEZER FRANK L                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       229.99                      229.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        39.91                      269.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         39.11-        0.00         230.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 769024        LERETA PAYMENT                       225.39-        0.00           5.40 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.80-        0.00           4.60 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.60-        0.00           0.00 
    4909 39-5E-52.0                           T01  R    152 APPLEDORE DR                  SMITH KIRK A                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       215.57                      215.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        37.40                      252.97 
    4910 39-5E-53.0                           T01       151 ASCOT CRT                     TREADWELL ALISHA                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.28                      245.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.56                      287.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.71-        0.00         246.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.37-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4911 39-5E-54.0                           T01       150 ASCOT CRT                     MCFATRIDGE SCOTT W                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4912 39-5E-55.0                           T01  R    149 ASCOT CRT                     NORRIS CLARENCE                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
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    4912 39-5E-55.0                           149 ASCOT CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4913 39-5E-56.0                           T01       148 ASCOT CRT                     ROWELL GHANA P                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       253.37                      253.37 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.96                      297.33 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.08-        0.00         254.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       248.30-        0.00           5.95 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.07 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.07-        0.00           0.00 
    4914 39-5E-57.0                           T01       147 ASCOT CRT                     DUTTON MELVIN P JR                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4915 39-5E-58.0                           T01       146 ASCOT CRT                     CHRISTOF WILLIAM J CHRISTOF MARY JO       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.89 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    4916 39-5E-59.0                           T01       145 ASCOT CRT                     THOMPSON SHAWN                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4917 39-5E-60.0                           T01       144 ASCOT CRT                     WALLACE VICTOR S & RACHEL O               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.28                      245.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.56                      287.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.71-        0.00         246.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.37-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4918 39-5E-61.0                           T01       136 ASCOT CRT                     BAKER EDWARD & BETSY                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
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    4918 39-5E-61.0                           136 ASCOT CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4919 39-5E-62.0                           T01  R    137 ASCOT CRT                     MCCOMBS W TERRY & PATRICIA A              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         43.52-        0.00          43.52-
  02/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  250.81-        0.00         294.33-
  02/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00         299.45-
  02/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00         300.34-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                       44.41-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                        0.00 
    4920 39-5E-63.0                           T01       138 ASCOT CRT                     GRAHAM MARK E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4921 39-5E-64.0                           T01       139 ASCOT CRT                     CARBAJAL MARTIMIANO NAVA JIMENEZ IS       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.83                      281.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.90                      330.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.93-        0.00         282.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    276.19-        0.00           6.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.97-        0.00           5.64 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.64-        0.00           0.00 
    4922 39-5E-65.0                           T01       140 ASCOT CRT                     SCHRADER AMY D MILLIGAN RYAN L            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
    4923 39-5E-66.0                           T01       141 ASCOT CRT                     MCCLAREN PAMELA A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.12 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.00 
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    4924 39-5E-67.0                           T01       142 ASCOT CRT                     SANDLER JOSHUA & CAROLINE ENGEMAN         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       255.93                      255.93 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.41                      300.34 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.52-        0.00         256.82 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              250.81-        0.00           6.01 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.12-        0.00           0.89 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    4925 39-5E-68.0                           T01       143 ASCOT CRT                     STAUDENMAIER MARC STAUDENMAIER LAUR       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       245.28                      245.28 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.56                      287.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.71-        0.00         246.13 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    240.37-        0.00           5.76 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.91 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.91-        0.00           0.00 
    4926 39-5E-71.0                           T01       229 WESTBURY CRT                  JOHNSON BARRY L & KAREN L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
    4927 39-5E-72.0                           T01       228 WESTBURY CRT                  PHAM LUAN BA HOANG PHAM THANH CONG        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4928 39-5E-73.0                           T01  R    227 WESTBURY CRT                  NUELLE JUSTIN A & DIXIE E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4929 39-5E-74.0                           T01       226 WESTBURY CRT                  STEWART CHARLES & ROSE M                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 2304906       OTC                       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 2304906       OTC                                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
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    4930 39-5E-75.0                           T01       225 WESTBURY CRT                  OSBORN SCOTT R & DONNA K                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  03/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4931 39-5E-76.0                           T01       224 WESTBURY CRT                  WILLARD RUTH E                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 4304          OTC                       F01         45.00-        0.00          45.00-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 4304          OTC                                  259.35-        0.00         304.35-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00         309.64-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00         310.56-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                       45.92-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                        0.00 
    4932 39-5E-77.0                           T01       223 WESTBURY CRT                  CANAN JILLIAN LEIGH CANAN MATTHEW J       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.13                      268.13 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.52                      314.65 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         45.59-        0.00         269.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       262.77-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4933 39-5E-78.0                           T01       222 WESTBURY CRT                  PHAM THANH TRAN CHAU                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.81                      251.81 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.69                      295.50 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.82-        0.00         252.68 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              246.77-        0.00           5.91 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.04-        0.00           0.87 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4934 39-5E-79.0                           T01       221 WESTBURY CRT                  CHEESEMAN ALBERT JR HIDDLESON LINDA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 3528          otc                       F01         42.82-        0.00          42.82-
  02/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 3528          otc                                  246.77-        0.00         289.59-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.04-        0.00         294.63-
  02/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00         295.50-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       251.81                       43.69-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.69                        0.00 
    4935 39-5E-80.0                           T01  R    220 WESTBURY CRT                  ALKAYSI ZAKARIA S DELARAM NAVAL K E       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               OTC                       F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               OTC                                  231.76-        0.00           5.55 
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    4935 39-5E-80.0                           220 WESTBURY CRT                Continued                                             
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.82 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           0.00 
    4936 39-5E-81.0                           T01       219 WESTBURY CRT                  DEAN ANN M & CARMEN M                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
    4937 39-5E-82.0                           T01       218 WESTBURY CRT                  ZABAT EDNA C ZABAT ENRICO A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.15                      261.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.31                      306.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.40-        0.00         262.06 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    255.93-        0.00           6.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4938 39-5E-83.0                           T01       217 WESTBURY CRT                  SCOTT PATRICIA D                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4939 39-5E-84.0                           T01       216 WESTBURY CRT                  PHAN MARK TRAN TINA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0015761483    OTC                       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0015761483    OTC                                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4940 39-5E-85.0                           T01       215 WESTBURY CRT                  SCRAFFORD JOHN M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4941 39-5E-86.0                           T01  R    214 WESTBURY CRT                  SALEH RAAD                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 352           OTC                       F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  03/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 352           OTC                                  259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.92 
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    4941 39-5E-86.0                           214 WESTBURY CRT                Continued                                             
  03/21/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4942 39-5E-87.0                           T01  R    213 WESTBURY CRT                  OVERTON CHERYL                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       271.04                      271.04 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.03                      318.07 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.09-        0.00         271.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.62-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4943 39-5E-88.0                           T01       212 WESTBURY CRT                  WALKER ROBERT J JR & JO ANN               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.64                      264.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.92                      310.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.00-        0.00         265.56 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    259.35-        0.00           6.21 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.00 
    4944 39-5E-89.0                           T01  R    211 WESTBURY CRT                  BUCHER KATHRYN E                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       240.99                      240.99 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.81                      282.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         40.97-        0.00         241.83 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    236.17-        0.00           5.66 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.84-        0.00           4.82 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.82-        0.00           0.00 
    4945 39-5E-90.0                           T01       210 WESTBURY CRT                  CARBO CHRISTOPHER C                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       236.49                      236.49 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        41.03                      277.52 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         40.21-        0.00         237.31 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       231.76-        0.00           5.55 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.82-        0.00           4.73 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.73-        0.00           0.00 
    4946 39-5E-91.0                           T01       209 WESTBURY CRT                  MOORE DIANE L                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.65                      207.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.03                      243.68 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         35.31-        0.00         208.37 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       203.50-        0.00           4.87 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.15 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4947 39-5E-92.0                           T01       208 WESTBURY CRT                  FLOWERS DONNA M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
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    4947 39-5E-92.0                           208 WESTBURY CRT                Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
    4948 39-5E-93.0                           T01       207 WESTBURY CRT                  CORNISH ENRIQUE J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4949 39-5E-94.0                           T01       206 WESTBURY CRT                  RUSK ROBERT M & ELAYNE J                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  03/22/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.81 
  03/22/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4950 39-5E-95.0                           T01  R    205 WESTBURY CRT                  STEINER CHRISTOPHER                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
    4951 39-5E-96.0                           T01  R    204 WESTBURY CRT                  WANG ZHANLING LI JIANZHONG                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.03                      207.03 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        35.92                      242.95 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.20-        0.00         207.75 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    202.89-        0.00           4.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.14 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.14-        0.00           0.00 
    4952 39-5E-97.0                           T01       203 WESTBURY CRT                  SEMPLE WAYNE SEMPLE EMILY                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 235           OTC                       F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 235           OTC                                  228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.81 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           0.00 
    4953 39-5E-98.0                           T01       202 WESTBURY CRT                  APGAR P MICHAEL                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
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    4953 39-5E-98.0                           202 WESTBURY CRT                Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4954 39-5E-99.0                           T01       201 WESTBURY CRT                  BRICKHOUSE HARRIETT C                     
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       233.42                      233.42 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        40.50                      273.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         39.69-        0.00         234.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  228.75-        0.00           5.48 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.81-        0.00           4.67 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.67-        0.00           0.00 
    4955 39-5E-100.0                          T01       200 WESTBURY CRT                  GARDNER DOROTHY J                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       207.65                      207.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        36.03                      243.68 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         35.31-        0.00         208.37 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    203.50-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.72-        0.00           4.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.15-        0.00           0.00 
    4956 39-5E-101.0                          T01       59 NANCY LA                       THORNTON JOHNNY R                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.06                      267.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.34                      313.40 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.41-        0.00         267.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  261.72-        0.00           6.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.34 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.34-        0.00           0.00 
    4957 39-5E-102.0                          T01       57 NANCY LA                       NELSON ROBERT II & CRYSTAL M              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.34                      267.34 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.39                      313.73 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.47-        0.00         268.26 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  261.99-        0.00           6.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4958 39-5E-103.0                          T01  R    55 NANCY LA                       EWING SABINA A & DERBY                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.57                      263.57 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.73                      309.30 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.81-        0.00         264.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    258.30-        0.00           6.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.27 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.00 
    4959 39-5E-104.0                          T01       53 NANCY LA                       HERR SAMUEL W HERR KARRI L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       263.60                      263.60 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.74                      309.34 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 876  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    4959 39-5E-104.0                          53 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 37456         OTC                       F01         44.82-        0.00         264.52 
  03/19/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 37456         OTC                                  258.33-        0.00           6.19 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.27-        0.00           0.92 
  03/19/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4960 39-5E-105.0                          T01       51 NANCY LA                       COOPER VALERIE                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       269.14                      269.14 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.70                      315.84 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         45.76-        0.00         270.08 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  263.76-        0.00           6.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.38 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.38-        0.00           0.00 
    4961 39-5E-106.0                          T01       49 NANCY LA                       TREXLER MELISSA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.55                      267.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.42                      313.97 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.49-        0.00         268.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    262.20-        0.00           6.28 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.35 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.35-        0.00           0.00 
    4962 39-5E-107.0                          T01       47 NANCY LA                       DISANTO DANIEL J                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.74                      262.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.59                      308.33 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         44.67-        0.00         263.66 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       257.49-        0.00           6.17 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.25 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.00 
    4963 39-5E-108.0                          T01       45 NANCY LA                       PADYA AUSTIN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       295.90                      295.90 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        51.34                      347.24 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         50.32-        0.00         296.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    289.98-        0.00           6.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.02-        0.00           5.92 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4964 39-5E-109.0                          T01       43 NANCY LA                       GRANT JOSHUA W GRANT LAUREN K             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       289.92                      289.92 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.30                      340.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         49.30-        0.00         290.92 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    284.12-        0.00           6.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.80-        0.00           0.00 
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    4965 39-5E-110.0                          T01       41 NANCY LA                       HORN ROBERT E & CHRISTINA A               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       262.74                      262.74 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.59                      308.33 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.67-        0.00         263.66 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              257.49-        0.00           6.17 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.25-        0.00           0.92 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           0.00 
    4966 39-5E-111.0                          T01       39 NANCY LA                       JONES BLANCHE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.65                      243.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.28                      285.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.43-        0.00         244.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.78-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4967 39-5E-112.0                          T01       37 NANCY LA                       LAMANTIA NICHOLAS S                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4968 39-5E-113.0                          T01       35 NANCY LA                       HABTE ASIAM T                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4969 39-5E-114.0                          T01       33 NANCY LA                       SOLIS MARIA V                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4970 39-5E-115.0                          T01       31 NANCY LA                       YAN XINQI HUANG LINGNA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
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    4970 39-5E-115.0                          31 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4971 39-5E-116.0                          T01  R    29 NANCY LA                       HOOPER GARRET T                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4972 39-5E-117.0                          T01  R    27 NANCY LA                       NGUYEN TAN                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 35518         OTC                       F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 35518         OTC                                  245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.87 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4973 39-5E-118.0                          T01  R    25 NANCY LA                       WEST THERESA A                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/12/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.87 
  04/12/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4974 39-5E-119.0                          T01       23 NANCY LA                       HERR ANDREW                               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    4975 39-5E-120.0                          T01       21 NANCY LA                       KOVAL MARIANNE G                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       243.65                      243.65 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.28                      285.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.43-        0.00         244.50 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    238.78-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.87-        0.00           0.00 
    4976 39-5E-121.0                          T01       19 NANCY LA                       WALDENMAIER DONNA K                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.32                      224.32 
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    4976 39-5E-121.0                          19 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.92                      263.24 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         38.15-        0.00         225.09 
  03/13/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              219.83-        0.00           5.26 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.49-        0.00           0.77 
  03/13/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           0.00 
    4977 39-5E-122.0                          T01  R    17 NANCY LA                       LARUE AMY COHALAN                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4978 39-5E-123.0                          T01       15 NANCY LA                       SACK ELAINE M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4979 39-5E-124.0                          T01       13 NANCY LA                       GIARE MAHESH I & KUSUM                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    4980 39-5E-125.0                          T01       11 NANCY LA                       PASTERS CRAIG                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4981 39-5E-126.0                          T01       9 NANCY LA                        MYNATT RAY E & ANITA K                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
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    4982 39-5E-127.0                          T01       7 NANCY LA                        SYLVESTRI FRANCINE A                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4983 39-5E-128.0                          T01       5 NANCY LA                        COX JESSE C & DEBORA                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           4.94 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    4984 39-5E-129.0                          T01       3 NANCY LA                        KELLY STEPHEN P & LISA A                  
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       246.87                      246.87 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.83                      289.70 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         41.98-        0.00         247.72 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              241.93-        0.00           5.79 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.85 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.85-        0.00           0.00 
    4985 39-5E-130.0                          T01       1 NANCY LA                        MUNRO BEULAH JOAN MUNRO SAMANTHA J        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       224.32                      224.32 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        38.92                      263.24 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         38.15-        0.00         225.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       219.83-        0.00           5.26 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.77-        0.00           4.49 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.49-        0.00           0.00 
    4986 39-5E-131.0                          T01       40 NANCY LA                       NEWMAN STEPHEN J JR & SARA L              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.08                      261.08 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.30                      306.38 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.39-        0.00         261.99 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    255.86-        0.00           6.13 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.22 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.22-        0.00           0.00 
    4987 39-5E-132.0                          T01       42 NANCY LA                       FULLER BARBARA                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.56                      259.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.04                      304.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.14-        0.00         260.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  254.37-        0.00           6.09 
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    4987 39-5E-132.0                          42 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4988 39-5E-133.0                          T01       44 NANCY LA                       DECARLO SCOTT M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.56                      259.56 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.04                      304.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         44.14-        0.00         260.46 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  254.37-        0.00           6.09 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4989 39-5E-134.0                          T01       46 NANCY LA                       JACKSON DANA C                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       259.70                      259.70 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.06                      304.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         44.15-        0.00         260.61 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    254.51-        0.00           6.10 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           5.19 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.19-        0.00           0.00 
    4990 39-5E-135.0                          T01       48 NANCY LA                       KIENZ ERIC                                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.06                      266.06 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.16                      312.22 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.24-        0.00         266.98 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    260.74-        0.00           6.24 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.32 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.32-        0.00           0.00 
    4991 39-5E-136.0                          T01       50 NANCY LA                       DAVIS STEPHEN A & DARLA                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.50-        0.00          44.50-
  02/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              256.51-        0.00         301.01-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.23-        0.00         306.24-
  02/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00         307.15-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       261.74                       45.41-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.41                        0.00 
    4992 39-5E-137.0                          T01       52 NANCY LA                       FERRACONE GLENN FERRACONE JACQUELIN       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.89                      266.89 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.31                      313.20 
    4993 39-5E-138.0                          T01  R    54 NANCY LA                       BARTLING KATHRYN MARIE                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       268.10                      268.10 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.52                      314.62 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.59-        0.00         269.03 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    262.74-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.36 
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    4993 39-5E-138.0                          54 NANCY LA                     Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.00 
    4994 39-5E-141.0                          T01       4301 LINCOLN HWY                  WEDGEWOOD SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                     3,304.64                    3,304.64 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                       573.39                    3,878.03 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01        561.92-        0.00       3,316.11 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                            3,238.55-        0.00          77.56 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                        66.09-        0.00          11.47 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01         11.47-        0.00           0.00 
    4995 39-5E-142.0                          T01       40 ASHLEY CRT                     KONCHEK MEREDITH                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       270.83                      270.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.99                      317.82 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.05-        0.00         271.77 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    265.41-        0.00           6.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.42 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.42-        0.00           0.00 
    4996 39-5E-143.0                          T01       38 ASHLEY CRT                     MCCALL KAREN F                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 84148830      OTC                       F01         47.55-        0.00         280.70 
  03/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 84148830      OTC                                  274.13-        0.00           6.57 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.98 
  03/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4997 39-5E-144.0                          T01       36 ASHLEY CRT                     MADANAT RAMEZ M MADANAT AIMAN S ETA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.55-        0.00          47.55-
  02/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              274.13-        0.00         321.68-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00         327.27-
  02/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00         328.25-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                       48.53-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                        0.00 
    4998 39-5E-145.0                          T01       34 ASHLEY CRT                     DEJESUS ELSIE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.55-        0.00         280.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    274.13-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    4999 39-5E-146.0                          T01  R    32 ASHLEY CRT                     NORMAN INGA M                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
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    4999 39-5E-146.0                          32 ASHLEY CRT                   Continued                                             
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.53-        0.00         279.72 
  05/21/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              279.72-        0.00           0.00 
    5000 39-5E-147.0                          T01  R    30 ASHLEY CRT                     LOPEZ DIANA L LONG ADONIS                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.55-        0.00         280.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  274.13-        0.00           6.57 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5001 39-5E-148.0                          T01       28 ASHLEY CRT                     MOUNTFORD TIMOTHY & ELLEN                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         47.55-        0.00         280.70 
  04/26/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              274.13-        0.00           6.57 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.98 
  04/26/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5002 39-5E-149.0                          T01       26 ASHLEY CRT                     HERMAN JOAN & VERNON                      
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.15                      286.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.65                      335.80 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         48.65-        0.00         287.15 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              280.43-        0.00           6.72 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           1.00 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           0.00 
    5003 39-5E-150.0                          T01       24 ASHLEY CRT                     COOPER CLAYTON C & JEAN E                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       279.72                      279.72 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.53                      328.25 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1767          OTC                       F01         47.55-        0.00         280.70 
  04/04/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1767          OTC                                  274.13-        0.00           6.57 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.59-        0.00           0.98 
  04/04/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5004 39-5E-151.0                          T01       22 ASHLEY CRT                     CASEY SUZANNE M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.29                      264.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.86                      310.15 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         45.86-        0.00         264.29 
  05/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              264.29-        0.00           0.00 
    5005 39-5E-152.0                          T01       20 ASHLEY CRT                     CAMPBELL DEBORAH E                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.07                      247.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.87                      289.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.01-        0.00         247.93 
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    5005 39-5E-152.0                          20 ASHLEY CRT                   Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  242.13-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    5006 39-5E-153.0                          T01  R    18 ASHLEY CRT                     MAHMOOD HASAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    5007 39-5E-154.0                          T01       16 ASHLEY CRT                     SPRIGGS ROBERT E & BRENDA Q               
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5008 39-5E-155.0                          T01       14 ASHLEY CRT                     EDWARDS JACKIE EDWARDS ALICIA             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5009 39-5E-156.0                          T01  R    12 ASHLEY CRT                     DICOLA DAVID P DURANG LEE ANN             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 96988730      OTC                       F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 96988730      OTC                                  249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.89 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5010 39-5E-157.0                          T01       10 ASHLEY CRT                     REGINO ALBERTO S JR REGINO KUBESHNI       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5011 39-5E-158.0                          T01       8 ASHLEY CRT                      JONES SARA I                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5011 39-5E-158.0                          8 ASHLEY CRT                    Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 0169266       OTC                       F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/17/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 0169266       OTC                                  249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.89 
  04/17/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5012 39-5E-159.0                          T01  R    6 ASHLEY CRT                      LETZGUS ANNA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  03/07/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                    0.01-        0.00         298.30 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 34935         OTC                       F01         43.22-        0.00         255.08 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 34935         OTC                                  249.11-        0.00           5.97 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.89 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5013 39-5E-160.0                          T01  R    4 ASHLEY CRT                      RIBEIRO MICHAEL A                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5014 39-5E-161.0                          T01       2 ASHLEY CRT                      JOHNSON DEREK STEVEN JR HEYMAN SAMA       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.07                      247.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.87                      289.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.01-        0.00         247.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.13-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    5015 39-5E-162.0                          T01       1 BRIGHTON CRT                    RUFF ZACHARY LOGAN RONALD                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       247.07                      247.07 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        42.87                      289.94 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.01-        0.00         247.93 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    242.13-        0.00           5.80 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.94 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.94-        0.00           0.00 
    5016 39-5E-163.0                          T01  R    3 BRIGHTON CRT                    COFFMAN BRUCE COFFMAN DEBORAH             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
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    5016 39-5E-163.0                          3 BRIGHTON CRT                  Continued                                             
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5017 39-5E-164.0                          T01  R    5 BRIGHTON CRT                    FASEL JAMES & KARYN ADLER                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  03/28/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.89 
  03/28/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5018 39-5E-165.0                          T01       7 BRIGHTON CRT                    TONEY DINITA                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5019 39-5E-166.0                          T01  R    9 BRIGHTON CRT                    SACHDEVA MANJU SACHDEVA DHIRAJ            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1018          OTC                       F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  03/20/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1018          OTC                                  249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.89 
  03/20/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           0.00 
    5020 39-5E-167.0                          T01  R    11 BRIGHTON CRT                   LISOWSKI JENNIFER M                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 155440        LERETA PAYMENT                       249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5021 39-5E-168.0                          T01  R    13 BRIGHTON CRT                   MALONE ROBERT                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5022 39-5E-169.0                          T01       15 BRIGHTON CRT                   REJI PHILIP REJI LATHA                    
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
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    5022 39-5E-169.0                          15 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 1975          OTC                       F01         44.11-        0.00         254.20 
  05/31/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 1975          OTC                                  254.20-        0.00           0.00 
    5023 39-5E-170.0                          T01  R    17 BRIGHTON CRT                   BHATIA NEERAJ                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.20                      254.20 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.11                      298.31 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.22-        0.00         255.09 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    249.12-        0.00           5.97 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.89-        0.00           5.08 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5024 39-5E-171.0                          T01  R    19 BRIGHTON CRT                   SIKDAR SOMNATH BECK LAWRENCE III          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       254.09                      254.09 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.09                      298.18 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         43.21-        0.00         254.97 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       249.01-        0.00           5.96 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.88-        0.00           5.08 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.08-        0.00           0.00 
    5025 39-5E-172.0                          T01  R    21 BRIGHTON CRT                   WISHING MICHAEL P & PATRICIA              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.29                      264.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.86                      310.15 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         44.95-        0.00         265.20 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              259.00-        0.00           6.20 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.91 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    5026 39-5E-173.0                          T01       23 BRIGHTON CRT                   MILLER MONICA D                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5027 39-5E-174.0                          T01       25 BRIGHTON CRT                   LYNCH ARNOLD M JR                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.55                      280.55 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.68                      329.23 
    5028 39-5E-175.0                          T01       27 BRIGHTON CRT                   FRANCELLA THOMAS M                        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         46.48-        0.00          46.48-
  02/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              267.82-        0.00         314.30-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00         319.77-
  02/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00         320.71-
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                       47.42-



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 888  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5028 39-5E-175.0                          27 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                        0.00 
    5029 39-5E-176.0                          T01       29 BRIGHTON CRT                   SIMMONS GAIL JOETTE                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.15                      286.15 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.65                      335.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         48.65-        0.00         287.15 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  280.43-        0.00           6.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.00-        0.00           5.72 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           0.00 
    5030 39-5E-177.0                          T01       31 BRIGHTON CRT                   MINKER JOHN P & JENNIFER L                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 54613         LERETA PAYMENT                       267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5031 39-5E-178.0                          T01       33 BRIGHTON CRT                   DUONG CO THO                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5032 39-5E-179.0                          T01       35 BRIGHTON CRT                   HUNTER ANGELA                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5033 39-5E-180.0                          T01       37 BRIGHTON CRT                   MCGUIRE DAVID MCGUIRE KIMBERLY            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       273.29                      273.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        47.42                      320.71 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         46.48-        0.00         274.23 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    267.82-        0.00           6.41 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.94-        0.00           5.47 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.47-        0.00           0.00 
    5034 39-5E-181.0                          T01       39 BRIGHTON CRT                   POWELL RICHARD J & MARY T REVOCABLE       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       264.29                      264.29 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        45.86                      310.15 
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    5034 39-5E-181.0                          39 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                   F01         44.95-        0.00         265.20 
  03/08/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK LOCKBOX       LOCKBOX                              259.00-        0.00           6.20 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.29-        0.00           0.91 
  03/08/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.91-        0.00           0.00 
    5035 39-5E-182.0                          T01       41 BRIGHTON CRT                   GALLIS DAVID E & DANA R                   
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       277.33                      277.33 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.12                      325.45 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.16-        0.00         278.29 
  03/27/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.78-        0.00           6.51 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.55-        0.00           0.96 
  03/27/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5036 39-5E-183.0                          T01       43 BRIGHTON CRT                   CASTAGNA JOSEPH M & CHRISTINE M           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/15/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.96 
  04/15/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5037 39-5E-184.0                          T01       45 BRIGHTON CRT                   MALDONADO GARZA MARISOL MALDONADO-A       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5038 39-5E-185.0                          T01  R    47 BRIGHTON CRT                   FRANK PAUL T & MARJORIE M                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       280.69                      280.69 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.70                      329.39 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.72-        0.00         281.67 
  04/25/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              275.08-        0.00           6.59 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.61-        0.00           0.98 
  04/25/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5039 39-5E-186.0                          T01       49 BRIGHTON CRT                   ZHOU YINGNAN                              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  03/05/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.96 
  03/05/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 



 
June 18, 2019                                               Caln Township                                             Page No: 890  
10:29 AM                                    Property Tax Account Status By Block/Lot/Qual                                           
 

Account  Block/Lot/Qual                      Type Section Property Location               Owner Name  
Cycle
  Date     Type     Yr/Prd            Code Meth Check No    Description             Apply To  Principal      Penalty        Balance 

    5040 39-5E-187.0                          T01       51 BRIGHTON CRT                   LOVELL LAURA J                            
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5041 39-5E-188.0                          T01  R    53 BRIGHTON CRT                   BARSEE ZEALINE BARSEE FAHN                
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       281.62                      281.62 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.86                      330.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.88-        0.00         282.60 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    275.99-        0.00           6.61 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.98-        0.00           5.63 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.63-        0.00           0.00 
    5042 39-5E-189.0                          T01       55 BRIGHTON CRT                   HOPKINS MATTHEW F                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5043 39-5E-190.0                          T01       57 BRIGHTON CRT                   GAMBLE MORGAN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  03/06/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.96 
  03/06/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5044 39-5E-191.0                          T01       59 BRIGHTON CRT                   TILGHMAN PATRICIA R                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           7.83 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       286.08                      293.91 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        49.64                      343.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.65-        0.00         294.90 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       273.42-        0.00          21.48 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.65-        0.00          27.17-
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       280.36-        0.00         307.53-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          TAX CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT                       273.42         0.00          34.11-
  04/23/19 Reversal 19  1 Tax          FIR CK 60216695      LERETA PAYMENT            F01         48.65         0.00          14.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.99-        0.00          13.55 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.72-        0.00           7.83 
    5045 39-5E-192.0                          T01       61 BRIGHTON CRT                   PHAN MARK TRAN TINA                       
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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    5045 39-5E-192.0                          61 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       292.75                      292.75 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        50.80                      343.55 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         49.79-        0.00         293.76 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  286.89-        0.00           6.87 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          1.01-        0.00           5.86 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.86-        0.00           0.00 
    5046 39-5E-193.0                          T01       63 BRIGHTON CRT                   HOUCK CAROL LEA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5047 39-5E-194.0                          T01  R    65 BRIGHTON CRT                   HARLEY TYRONE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CS               OTC                       F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/30/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CS               OTC                                  271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.96 
  04/30/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           0.00 
    5048 39-5E-195.0                          T01       67 BRIGHTON CRT                   PAWLING ANDREW M                          
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment       F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 7035717263    Wells Fargo payment                  271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5049 39-5E-196.0                          T01       69 BRIGHTON CRT                   COX CHARLES E                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       266.27                      266.27 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.20                      312.47 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.28-        0.00         267.19 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    260.94-        0.00           6.25 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.92-        0.00           5.33 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.33-        0.00           0.00 
    5050 39-5E-197.0                          T01       71 BRIGHTON CRT                   LAROSA ELAINE                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.77                      250.77 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.51                      294.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         42.64-        0.00         251.64 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    245.75-        0.00           5.89 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.87-        0.00           5.02 
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    5050 39-5E-197.0                          71 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.02-        0.00           0.00 
    5051 39-5E-198.0                          T01       73 BRIGHTON CRT                   FRAUMENI PATRICIA                         
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       276.78                      276.78 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        48.02                      324.80 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT            F01         47.06-        0.00         277.74 
  04/24/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 263610        LERETA PAYMENT                       271.24-        0.00           6.50 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.96-        0.00           5.54 
  04/24/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.54-        0.00           0.00 
    5052 39-5E-199.0                          T01       75 BRIGHTON CRT                   WILLOVER JOHN                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       267.86                      267.86 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        46.48                      314.34 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         45.55-        0.00         268.79 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    262.50-        0.00           6.29 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.93-        0.00           5.36 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.36-        0.00           0.00 
    5053 39-5E-200.0                          T01       77 BRIGHTON CRT                   FRAUMENL JOAN M                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       250.53                      250.53 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.47                      294.00 
    5054 39-5E-201.0                          T01       79 BRIGHTON CRT                   MOYER ALICE S                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.79-        0.00         258.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    252.44-        0.00           6.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5055 39-5E-202.0                          T01       81 BRIGHTON CRT                   SHAH GAURANG B SHAH SAMIXA G              
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CR               LOCKBOX                   F01         43.79-        0.00         258.49 
  04/02/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CR               LOCKBOX                              252.44-        0.00           6.05 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.90 
  04/02/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           0.00 
    5056 39-5E-203.0                          T01       83 BRIGHTON CRT                   RIVERA VERONICA                           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.79-        0.00         258.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    252.44-        0.00           6.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.15 
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Cycle
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    5056 39-5E-203.0                          83 BRIGHTON CRT                 Continued                                             
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5057 39-5E-204.0                          T01       85 BRIGHTON CRT                   WILLMOTT DAVID T & PATRICIA A             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
    5058 39-5E-205.0                          T01       87 BRIGHTON CRT                   BRYANT JAMES W & JUDITH L                 
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT         F01         43.79-        0.00         258.49 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK               CORELOGIC PAYMENT                    252.44-        0.00           6.05 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.90-        0.00           5.15 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         5.15-        0.00           0.00 
    5059 39-5E-206.0                          T01       89 BRIGHTON CRT                   MCDEVITT WILLIAM J & N PATRICIA           
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       257.59                      257.59 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        44.69                      302.28 
    5060 39-5E-207.0                          T01       91 BRIGHTON CRT                   GEIGEL JOSE C                             
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          TAX                                                       248.84                      248.84 
  03/01/19 Bill     19  1 Tax          F01                                                        43.18                      292.02 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          FIR CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment       F01         42.32-        0.00         249.70 
  04/23/19 Payment  19  1 Tax          TAX CK 9023785252    Wells Fargo payment                  243.86-        0.00           5.84 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                            F01          0.86-        0.00           4.98 
  04/23/19 Adjust   19  1 Tax          DIS                                                         4.98-        0.00           0.00 
    5182 99-9-9.0                             T01       SEE TYPE OF WORK BELOW            NON PROPERTY SPECIFIC RIGHT OF WAY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
    5236 99-9-9.0                             R         SEE TYPE OF WORK BELOW            NON PROPERTY SPECIFIC RIGHT OF WAY        
         Tax:  1     
                                                                                                          Prev. Bal:           0.00 
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Type    Accounts
Service       Prev Pen Bal  Prev Prin Bal        Minimum     Adjust Min   Bal Adj Prin       Pay Prin    Pay Penalty   Prin Balance
            Penalty Charge   Total Billed         Excess     Adjust Exc    Adj Penalty     Tr Overpay    Penalty Bal  Total Balance

            3
Tax                   0.00           0.00       1,964.97           0.00          39.30-      1,925.67-          0.00           0.00 
                      0.00       1,964.97           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
F01                   0.00           0.00         340.94           0.00           6.82-        334.12-          0.00           0.00 
                      0.00         340.94           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
FIC                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
FIP                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
INP                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
INT                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
Tax-Total             0.00           0.00       2,305.91           0.00          46.12-      2,259.79-          0.00           0.00 
                      0.00       2,305.91           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
R           1
Tax                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
RES         7
Tax                   0.00          45.47       5,721.37           0.00          98.33-      4,836.13-          0.00         832.38 
                      0.00       5,721.37           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         832.38 
F01                   0.00           0.00         992.73           0.00          19.34-        948.13-          0.00          25.26 
                      0.00         992.73           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          25.26 
FIC                   0.00           6.72-          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           6.72-
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           6.72-
INT                   0.00          38.75-          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          38.75-
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          38.75-
Tax-Total             0.00           0.00       6,714.10           0.00         117.67-      5,784.26-          0.00         812.17 
                      0.00       6,714.10           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         812.17 
 
T01      5245
Tax                   2.92           0.00   2,496,086.14       2,632.31-     46,169.11-  2,316,563.91-          0.00     130,720.81 
                      0.00   2,493,453.83           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           2.92     130,723.73 
F01                   0.50           0.00     433,098.10         456.72-      8,012.13-    402,011.45-          0.00      22,617.80 
                      0.00     432,641.38           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.50      22,618.30 
FIC                  20.62         292.91           0.00         294.13           0.70-         42.07-          0.00         544.27 
                      0.00         294.13           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          20.62         564.89 
FIP                   0.00           0.00           0.00          42.94           0.49-         23.97-          0.00          18.48 
                      0.00          42.94           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          18.48 
INP                   0.00           0.00           0.00         247.49           2.81-        138.16-          0.00         106.52 
                      0.00         247.49           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         106.52 
INT                 118.89       1,688.22           0.00       1,695.20           4.10-        242.37-          0.00       3,136.95 
                      0.00       1,695.20           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         118.89       3,255.84 
NSP                   0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00           0.00          30.00-          0.00           0.00 
                      0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
Tax-Total           142.93       1,981.13   2,929,184.24         779.27-     54,189.34-  2,719,051.93-          0.00     157,144.83 
                      0.00   2,928,404.97           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         142.93     157,287.76 
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Type    Accounts
Service       Prev Pen Bal  Prev Prin Bal        Minimum     Adjust Min   Bal Adj Prin       Pay Prin    Pay Penalty   Prin Balance
            Penalty Charge   Total Billed         Excess     Adjust Exc    Adj Penalty     Tr Overpay    Penalty Bal  Total Balance

TAX        28
Tax                   0.00           0.00      10,755.14         664.18-        188.49-      9,236.42-          0.00         666.05 
                      0.00      10,090.96           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         666.05 
F01                   0.00           0.00       1,866.14         115.25-         32.71-      1,602.61-          0.00         115.57 
                      0.00       1,750.89           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         115.57 
FIC                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
INT                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
Tax-Total             0.00           0.00      12,621.28         779.43-        221.20-     10,839.03-          0.00         781.62 
                      0.00      11,841.85           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         781.62 
 
All      5284
Tax                   2.92          45.47   2,514,527.62       3,296.49-     46,495.23-  2,332,562.13-          0.00     132,219.24 
                      0.00   2,511,231.13           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           2.92     132,222.16 
F01                   0.50           0.00     436,297.91         571.97-      8,071.00-    404,896.31-          0.00      22,758.63 
                      0.00     435,725.94           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.50      22,759.13 
FIC                  20.62         286.19           0.00         294.13           0.70-         42.07-          0.00         537.55 
                      0.00         294.13           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          20.62         558.17 
FIP                   0.00           0.00           0.00          42.94           0.49-         23.97-          0.00          18.48 
                      0.00          42.94           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          18.48 
INP                   0.00           0.00           0.00         247.49           2.81-        138.16-          0.00         106.52 
                      0.00         247.49           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         106.52 
INT                 118.89       1,649.47           0.00       1,695.20           4.10-        242.37-          0.00       3,098.20 
                      0.00       1,695.20           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         118.89       3,217.09 
NSP                   0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00           0.00          30.00-          0.00           0.00 
                      0.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
Tax-Total           142.93       1,981.13   2,950,825.53       1,558.70-     54,574.33-  2,737,935.01-          0.00     158,738.62 
                      0.00   2,949,266.83           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         142.93     158,881.55 
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Year/Prd Range: 2019/ 1 to 2019/12                        Balance as of 12/31/18    Principal        1,981.13 
                                                                                    Penalty            142.93 
                                                                       Total Previous Balance                            2,124.06 
 
Calculated Charges                           Minimum              Excess               Total
F01  Fire Tax                             436,297.91                0.00          436,297.91 
TAX                                     2,514,527.62                0.00        2,514,527.62 
     Total Calculated Charges                                                                    2,950,825.53 
 
Billing Adjustments and Final Bills          Minimum              Excess               Total
F01  Fire Tax                                 571.97-               0.00              571.97-
FIC  CURRENT YR INT FIRE                      294.13                0.00              294.13 
FIP  PRIOR YR INT FIRE                         42.94                0.00               42.94 
INP  PRIOR YR INT TAX                         247.49                0.00              247.49 
INT  CURRENT YR INT TAX                     1,695.20                0.00            1,695.20 
NSP  NSF FEE PROPERTY TAX                      30.00                0.00               30.00 
TAX                                         3,296.49-               0.00            3,296.49-
     Total Billing Adjustments and Final Bills                                                       1,558.70-
          Total Billed                                                                                               2,949,266.83 
 
Penalty Charged                              Penalty
          Total Penalty Charged                                                                                              0.00 
 
Collections                                Principal             Penalty               Total
FIC  CURRENT YR INT FIRE                       42.07                0.00               42.07 
FIP  PRIOR YR INT FIRE                         23.97                0.00               23.97 
FIR  Fire                                 404,896.31                0.00          404,896.31 
INP  PRIOR YR INT TAX                         138.16                0.00              138.16 
INT  INTERIM REAL ESTATE                       55.43-               0.00               55.43-
NFP  NSF FEE PROPERTY TAX                      30.00                0.00               30.00 
TAX  REAL ESTATE                        2,332,859.93                0.00        2,332,859.93 
          Total Collections                                                                                      (   2,737,935.01 )
 
NSF Reversals                              Principal             Penalty               Total
          Total NSF Reversals                                                                                                0.00 
 
Balance Adjustments                        Principal             Penalty               Total
DIS Tax Discount Taken   Tax               46,492.95-               0.00           46,492.95-
DIS Tax Discount Taken   F01                8,071.00-               0.00            8,071.00-
DIS Tax Discount Taken   FIC                    0.70-               0.00                0.70-
DIS Tax Discount Taken   FIP                    0.49-               0.00                0.49-
DIS Tax Discount Taken   INP                    2.81-               0.00                2.81-
DIS Tax Discount Taken   INT                    4.10-               0.00                4.10-
          Total Accrued Revenue/Write Off Balance Adjustments                                       54,572.05-
 
Transfer Overpayment Balance Adjustments                                                                                     
Tax          TOP TRANSFER OVERPAYMENT           2.28-               0.00                2.28-
Tax Total                                                                               2.28-
          Total Transfer Overpay Balance Adjustments                                                     2.28-
          Total Balance Adjustments                                                                                     54,574.33-
 
Transfer Overpayments                      Principal             
          Total Transfer Overpayments                                                                                        0.00 
 
Balance as of 06/18/19
     Credit Balance                                                                                      1.23-
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     Debit Balance                                                                                 158,882.78 
 
     Penalty Balance                                                                                   142.93 
     Principal Balance                                                                             158,738.62 
          Total Balance                                                                                                158,881.55 
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Tax Year      Service
                             Prev Pen Bal  Prev Prin Bal    Calc Billed   Bal Adj Prin       Pay Prin    Pay Penalty   Prin Balance
                           Penalty Charge   Total Billed    Adjust Bill    Adj Penalty  Apply Overpay    Penalty Bal  Total Balance

Overpayments  Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          16.04-          0.00          15.93-
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.11           0.00          15.93-
  Total for Overpayments             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          16.04-          0.00          15.93-
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.11           0.00          15.93-
 
 2007         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2007                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2008         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2008                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2009         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2009                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2010         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2010                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2011         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2011                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
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                             Prev Pen Bal  Prev Prin Bal    Calc Billed   Bal Adj Prin       Pay Prin    Pay Penalty   Prin Balance
                           Penalty Charge   Total Billed    Adjust Bill    Adj Penalty  Apply Overpay    Penalty Bal  Total Balance

 2012         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2012                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2013         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2013                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2014         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2014                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2015         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2015                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2016         Tax                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              F01                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2016                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2017         Tax                    0.00          45.47           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          45.47 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          45.47 
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Tax Year      Service
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              F01                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              FIC                    0.00           6.72-          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           6.72-
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           6.72-
              FIP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                    0.00          38.75-          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          38.75-
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          38.75-
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2017                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
 
 2018         Tax                    2.92           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           2.92           2.92 
              F01                    0.50           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.50           0.50 
              FIC                   20.62         292.91           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         292.91 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          20.62         313.53 
              FIP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
              INT                  118.89       1,688.22           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,688.22 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         118.89       1,807.11 
  Total for 2018                   142.93       1,981.13           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,981.13 
                                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         142.93       2,124.06 
 
 2019         Tax                    0.00           0.00   2,514,527.62      46,495.23-  2,332,546.09-          0.00     132,189.70 
                                     0.00   2,511,231.13       3,296.49-          0.00           0.11-          0.00     132,189.70 
              F01                    0.00           0.00     436,297.91       8,071.00-    404,896.31-          0.00      22,758.63 
                                     0.00     435,725.94         571.97-          0.00           0.00           0.00      22,758.63 
              FIC                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.70-         42.07-          0.00         251.36 
                                     0.00         294.13         294.13           0.00           0.00           0.00         251.36 
              FIP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.49-         23.97-          0.00          18.48 
                                     0.00          42.94          42.94           0.00           0.00           0.00          18.48 
              INP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           2.81-        138.16-          0.00         106.52 
                                     0.00         247.49         247.49           0.00           0.00           0.00         106.52 
              INT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           4.10-        242.37-          0.00       1,448.73 
                                     0.00       1,695.20       1,695.20           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,448.73 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00-          0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00          30.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for 2019                     0.00           0.00   2,950,825.53      54,574.33-  2,737,918.97-          0.00     156,773.42 
                                     0.00   2,949,266.83       1,558.70-          0.00           0.11-          0.00     156,773.42 
 
 ALL          Tax                    2.92          45.47   2,514,527.62      46,495.23-  2,332,562.13-          0.00     132,219.24 
                                     0.00   2,511,231.13       3,296.49-          0.00           0.00           2.92     132,222.16 
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              F01                    0.50           0.00     436,297.91       8,071.00-    404,896.31-          0.00      22,758.63 
                                     0.00     435,725.94         571.97-          0.00           0.00           0.50      22,759.13 
              FIC                   20.62         286.19           0.00           0.70-         42.07-          0.00         537.55 
                                     0.00         294.13         294.13           0.00           0.00          20.62         558.17 
              FIP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.49-         23.97-          0.00          18.48 
                                     0.00          42.94          42.94           0.00           0.00           0.00          18.48 
              INP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           2.81-        138.16-          0.00         106.52 
                                     0.00         247.49         247.49           0.00           0.00           0.00         106.52 
              INT                  118.89       1,649.47           0.00           4.10-        242.37-          0.00       3,098.20 
                                     0.00       1,695.20       1,695.20           0.00           0.00         118.89       3,217.09 
              NSP                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00-          0.00           0.00 
                                     0.00          30.00          30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00 
  Total for ALL Years              142.93       1,981.13   2,950,825.53      54,574.33-  2,737,935.01-          0.00     158,738.62 
                                     0.00   2,949,266.83       1,558.70-          0.00           0.00         142.93     158,881.55 

 
NOTE: Prior Year/Period Principal and Penalty ARE included on this report.
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